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• Stay informed about new Champion Autoparts

• Discover the full Champion range: Ignition, Filters, Wipers, Lighting and Braking

• Solve your installation issues with trouble tracers

• Watch our instructional installation videos

• … and much, much more

Visit our website and fi nd out everything you 
need to know about the Champion Range. 

TAKE A HEAD START 
EXPAND YOUR KNOWLEDGE 
ON CHAMPION PARTS

www.championautoparts.eu
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...OPEL

...VECTRA C
2.2 DTI 16V Y 22 DTR 86/92 04/02- COF100507E CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C
2.8 V6 Turbo Z 28 NEL;Z 28 NET 169/184/

188/206
08/05- COF100155C CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

3.0 CDTI Y 30 DT 130 06/03- COF100585E CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C
3.0 CDTi Z 30 DT 135 08/05- CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C
3.0 V6 CDTI Y 30 DT 130 10/03- COF100585E CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Z 30 DT 135 08/05- CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C
3.2 V6 Z 32 SE 155 08/02- COF100520E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

VIVARO
1.9 DI F9Q 762 60 08/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
1.9 Di F9Q 762 60 08/06- CAF100737P CFF100559 CCF0099
1.9 DI F9Q 762;F9Q 774 60 08/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
1.9 DTI F9Q 760 74 08/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.0 16V F4R 720 88 08/01- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0099
2.0 CDTI M9R 630;M9R 692;

M9R 780;M9R 782;
M9R 784;M9R 786;
M9R 788

66/84 01/06- COF100574E CAF100770P CCF0099

BOSCH CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

2.0 ECOTEC F4R 820 86 08/06- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0099
2.5 CDTI G9MB6;G9U 630 107 08/06- COF100574E CAF100770P CCF0099

PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415

G9U 630 84/107 08/06- COF100532E CAF100770P CCF0099
COF100574E

PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415

2.5 DTI G9U 730 99 05/03- COF100532E CAF100770P CCF0099
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.5 DTi G9U 730 99 08/06- COF100532E CAF100770P CCF0099

ZAFIRA
1.4 A 14 NEL;A 14 NET 88/103 10/11- COF100559E CAF100945P CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 LPG A 14 NET 103 10/11- COF100559E CAF100945P LTF
1.6 A 16 XER;Z 16 XER 85 01/08- COF100559E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0331

Z 16 XE1;Z 16 XEP 77 07/05- COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0331
1.6 16V X 16 XEL;Z 16 XE 74 04/99-06/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.6 CDTI B 16 DTH 100 02/13- CAF100945P CFF100564
1.6 CNG A 16 XNT 110 10/11- COF100559E CAF100945P LTF CCF0134 CCF0134C

Z 16 YNG 69/71 09/01- COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
COF101106S LTF

BEHR CCF0331
71 09/01-06/05

DELPHI CCF0013
1.6 CNG Turbo A 16 XNT;Z 16 XNT 110 02/09- COF100559E CAF100794P LTF CCF0331
1.6 SIDI A 16 XHT 125 12/12- CAF100945P
1.7 CDTI A 17 DTJ;A 17 DTR;

Z 17 DTJ
81/92 01/08- COF100591E CAF100794P CCF0331

1.8 A 18 XEL;A 18 XER 85/88/
103

10/11- COF100559E LTF CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 18 XER;Z 18 XER 103 07/05- COF100559E CAF100689P LTF CCF0331
1.8 16V X 18 XE1 85 04/99-09/00 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331

OPEL
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
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Tultitlán

CHAMPION FILTERS
A NEW GENERATION  
OF HIGH PERFORMANCE FILTERS
Champion offers a wide range of fuel, oil, air and cabin filters. We offer 
a comprehensive car park coverage of 92%* with focus on continuous 
improvement. Moreover, Champion filters are often produced with the latest 
technology – such as new media Micro fiberglass and Melt blown media. 

*Source : FMPI/TecDoc : Parc Coverage Summary
(for more info : www.tecalliance.net/en/company) 2018

OE manufacturing sites

Manufacturing sites

Tultitlán
filter production plant

INTRODUCTION

•  The company serves customers in the original 
equipment (OE)

• Offers comprehensive coverage of filters

•  Filtration Supply in All 4 Categories: Oil, Air, Cabin 
and Fuel

•     Test labs available for development and 
competitors benchmark in terms of performance – 
Full performance testing available for Air Filters, 
Cabin filters, Oil Filters and Fuel Filters
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FILTERS

Diesel
High performance fuel filters for a new engine generation

New Common rail diesel injection engines require strict water 
separation to protect the injection system from corrosion, 
cavitations and other negative effects. That’s why Champion  
now uses new multi-layer synthetic melt-blown media, standing  
for filtration up to 3 microns. Its three-layer structure is formed  
by thermal bond without using any binders and adhesives.

Petrol
Fuel systems are very sensitive to contaminated fuel. Even 
the smallest particles can cause problems, mainly because 
tolerance of the moving parts in pumps and injectors is very 
limited. This is why fuel systems should employ one or more 
high grade filters, to keep a car in perfect shape and protect  
the engine. 

Protect your engine from damaging issues such as:

• Power loss: When the fuel mixture required by the engine  
is too lean, it can cause misfire, making the engine  
troubleshoot and potentially damage the catalyst.

• Starting properties: A clogged filter will increase the  
required time to get to the ideal pressure in the fuel line, 
resulting in starting problems.

• Damage to other components: An old or low efficiency  
filter can lead to damage caused to expensive parts of  
modern rail injection systems.

High quality fuel filters will ensure that the engine will get enough fuel and 
prevent power loss. When this filter is clogged, it can prevent the engine 
to start properly – sometimes even not at all – and it can cause damage to 
other valuable parts. Champion’s fuel filters for both petrol and diesel engines 
protect the most important components of your engine against damage. 

PETROL FILTERS AND DIESEL 
FILTERS KEEP THE ENGINE 
RUNNING… 
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Champion Oil Filters:  
featuring micro fiberglass media
The treated and pleated paper (cellulose) that was stuffed 
inside the oil filters can or cartridge is sometimes no 
longer enough. According to the OE specs of some cars, 
Champion is offering a new revolutionary technology to 
keep engines running as smooth as possible: oil filters 
with micro fiberglass media and synthetic-cellulose 
blends. 

Ideally, the oil filter is to be replaced every time the oil is changed, or even more 
often, in case of maximum loads and frequent stop-and-go driving. A clogged 
filter leads to excessive engine wear, as the lubricated parts need to process 
unfiltered oil full of combustion residue, metal particles, dust and more. 

CHOOSE WISELY: NO FILTER IS 
CHANGED MORE OFTEN THAN  
AN OIL FILTER!

*Source : FMPI/TecDoc : Parc Coverage Summary

(for more info : www.tecalliance.net/en/company) 2018

The Champion filter range  
offers solutions for over  
94%* of cars in the EU. 

FILTERS
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•  Champion’s range of cabin filters provides clean air for about 
92%* of cars in the European car park. This extensive range 
contains both particle and carbon filters. 

•  Each filter packaging has a QR code, giving you access to clear 
installation instructions. 

•  Some cabin filters come with a flexyframe for easy installation 
and to avoid damages when installing the new filter.

•  Designed to meet the high standards of OE manufacturers, 
Champion air filters remove up to 98%* of all contaminants that 
could cause damage  
to an engine’s cylinders and fuel injection. 

•  The Champion range includes all types of filters: panel, round or 
cylinder-shaped filters. 

Allergies, bad smelling air conditioning, increase of fuel consumption, reduced 
performance due to a badly working heating system… Those things happen 
when you don’t replace your cabin filter every 10.000 km or every year. It can 
even compromise driving safety, as poor air circulation can fog up windows.

No more black smoke or power loss. No more engine damage  
and increased consumption. 

GIVE YOUR CAR AND ITS DRIVER  
A BREATH OF FRESH AIR

FOR MAXIMUM ENGINE  
PROTECTION AND PERFORMANCE 

FILTERS
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Application data is provided on the pack. Help is also available online, simply scan the on-pack QR code 
with your smartphone to link to a practical installation video for your specific cabin filter.  Alternatively you 
can download a PDF guide from our website catalogue.

On our packaging, you will find innovative video installation instructions that are available via QR code. Another 
example of how Champion sets itself apart from the competition!

EASY TO INSTALL WITH OUR 
PRACTICAL INSTALLATION VIDEO 

EASY TO 
INSTALL
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This drawing on the pack shows you the possible 
location of the cabin filter and the sticker on  
the top of the box, the number of the location  
of the vehicle you are looking for 

1.  Find out where the car’s cabin  
filter is located

The filter is readily accessible in most cars. However, the location 
varies widely from model to model. It may be under the hood, under 
the dashboard, behind the glove compartment, etc
The owner’s instruction manual or a friendly professional will 
usually tell you where it is.

TIP: the drawing on the pack shows you the location!

2.  Remove it and install your new 
Champion cabin filter

Changing a cabin filter is fairly easy. In the case of Champion it is 
even easier, as many filters are equipped with a fitting handle.

TIP:  use the installation sheet, the web catalogue  
or our installation video to help you!

 DID YOU KNOW…
That you can easily change the cabin filter yourself?  
On average, it only takes about15 minutes of your time.

More information
on Champion filters

FILTERS
CATCM1807

2019

2020

•  Ask for our catalogue 

•  Go to our website 
www.championautoparts.eu

WANT TO CHANGE A CHAMPION 
CABIN FILTER? HERE’S HOW IT’S 
DONE!

CLEAR FITTING 
INSTRUCTIONS
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Possible cause:
Dirty air filter

Solution:
Replace air filter

Possible cause:
• Dirty air filter
• Water in petrol 
• Fuel filter 

clogged

Solution:
• Replace air filter 
•  Drain fuel tank, 

replace fuel filter 
• Replace fuel 

filter

Possible cause:
• Incorrect fitting
• Oil filter seal

Solution:
•  Check fitment 

or replace oil 
filter

•  Tighten or  
replace oil filter

Possible cause: 
Ingress of dirt via a broken hose,  
blocked filter or residual debris 
within the lubrication system

Solution: 
Flush engine to remove any  
remaining debris and replace oil, air 
and fuel filters

Possible cause:
Incorrect fitting

Solution:
Check fitment or replace fuel filter

Possible cause:
Petrol in diesel from mis-fueling

Solution:
Replace/repair injectors, pump,  
clean fuel system, replace fuel filter

Abrasive wear to  
engine components

Leaking fuel filter/housing

Contamination of diesel

Leaking oil filter/housing

Black exhaust smoke

Hesitation

All the listed problems above are linked to filter issues. Other causes may be at the origin of these problems too.

RECOGNISE ONE OF THESE 
PROBLEMS? A CHAMPION FILTER 
MAY WELL BE THE SOLUTION.

FILTER 
TROUBLE 
TRACER  
CHART
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Possible cause:
Dirty oil + filter

Solution:
Replace oil & filter, flush oil  
galleries

Possible cause:
Fuel filter clogged

Solution:
Replace fuel filter

Possible cause:
Foreign material entering via  
air intake

Solution:
Replace oil and air filters,  
flush oil galleries

Possible cause:
•  Fuel filter 

clogged
• Dirty air filter

Solution:
• Replace fuel 

filter
• Replace air filter
•  Flush oil galler-

ies, replace oil 
filter

Possible cause:
Dirty air filter

Solution:
Replace air filter
Flush oil galleries, replace oil filter

Possible cause:
Residual debris in oil galleries

Solution:
Flush oil galleries and replace oil 
filter,  
air filter

Possible cause:
Cabin filter is clogged with dirt  
and dust and reduces the air flow

Solution:
Replace the cabin filter

Possible cause:
A dirty cabin filter reduces the  
performance of the A/C system

Solution:
Replace the cabin filter

Possible cause:
Dust, pollen and other pollutants 
seep into the cabin because the 
cabin filter is saturated

Solution:
Replace the cabin filter

Low oil pressure

Surging or misfiring

Scored bearing backs

Excessive fuel consumption

Worn camshaft

Loss of power

Reduced performance  
of the air conditioning

Fogged windows and  
reduced visibility

Irritation (eyes, airways) 
and allergic reactions
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OUR PACKAGING OFFERS YOU:
1. A clear colour code and symbol for each filter type.

 2.  A reference code prefix that indicates the  
filter type (e.g. COF for Champion Oil Filter).

  3.  Followed by the same serial number  
as before: XE525 became COF100525E.

   4.  Followed by a suffix for more details  
(‘E’ stands for ‘Eco cartridge’).

CATEGORIES

AIR CABIN FUEL OIL

CAF CCF CFF COF

Champion Air Filter Champion Cabin Filter Champion Fuel Filter Champion Oil Filter

SUFFIXES

CAF…P = Panel CCF (no suffix) = 
(standard) Particle LTF = Life Time Filter COF…S = Screw

CAF…R = Round CCF…C = Carbon COF…C = Cartridge

CAF…C = Cylinder COF…E = Eco Cartridge

CCF0001
CCF0001

VW
AUDI

MERCEDES-BENZ

3

283x206x25

CCF0001
CCF0001

VW
AUDI

MERCEDES-BENZ

3

283x206x25

CCF0001
CCF0001

MERCEDES-BENZ

3

CCF0001
CCF0001

VW
AUDI

MERCEDES-BENZ

3

283x206x25

CCF0001
CCF0001

VW
AUDI

MERCEDES-BENZ

3

283x206x25

CCF0001
CCF0001

VW
AUDI

MERCEDES-BENZ

3

283x206x25

COF100525E

COF100525E

COF100525E

PRODUCT 
STRUCTURE

A SIMPLE PRODUCT STRUCTURE
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EN  Air Filter 
FR  Filtre à Air
DE Luftfilter
IT Filtro Aria
ES  Filtro de Aire
RU  Воздушный Фильтр
PL  Filtr Powietrza
CZ  Vzduchový Filtr
HU Légszűrő
RO Filtru Aer
BG Въздушен филтър
RS Filter vazduha
HR Filter zraka
TK Hava Filtresi

Panel (CAF...P)
EN Panel
FR Gamme
DE Tafel
IT A pannello
ES Plano
RU Панельный
PL Panel
CZ Deskový
HU Panel 
RO Panel
BG Панел
RS Panel
HR Panel
TK Panel

Round (CAF...R)
EN Round
FR Rond
DE Rund
IT Circolare
ES Circular
RU Круглый
PL Okrągły
CZ Kruhový
HU Kerek
RO Rotund
BG Кръгъл
RS Kružni
HR Krug
TK Dairesel

Round (CAF...C)
EN Cylinder
FR Cylindre
DE Zylinder
IT Cilindrico
ES Cilindro
RU Цилиндрический
PL Cylinder
CZ Válcový
HU Henger
RO Cilindric
BG Цилиндър
RS Cilindrični
HR Cilindar
TK Silindir

Particle (CCF…)
EN Cabin Filter (Particle)
FR Filtre d’Habitacle (à particules)
DE Innenraumfilter (Partikel)
IT  Filtro Abitacolo Particellare
ES Filtro Habitáculo (Partículas)
RU  Салонный фильтр
PL Filtr Kabinowy (Papierowy)
CZ  Kabinový filtr
HU Pollenszűrő (részecske)
RO Filtru Habitaclu
BG Филтър за купе (обикновен) 
RS Filter klime (čestica)
HR Filter kabine 
TK Kabin Filtresi

Carbon (CCF...C)
EN Cabin Filter (Carbon)
FR Filtre d’Habitacle (Carbone)
DE Innenraumfilter (Ruß)
IT  Filtro Abitacolo Carbone attivo
ES Filtro Habitáculo (Carbón)
RU  Салонный Фильтр (Угольный)
PL Filtr Kabinowy (Węglowy)
CZ  Karbonový filtr 
HU Pollenszűrő (aktív szén)
RO Filtru Habitaclu (Carbon)
BG Филтър за купе (карбонов) 
RS Filter klime (karbonski)
HR Filter kabine s aktivnim ugljenom
TK Kabin Filtresi  (Karbon)

Screw (COF...S)
EN Screw
FR Vis
DE Schraube
IT Avvitabile
ES Roscado
RU Резьбовой
PL Śruba
CZ Závit
HU Csavar
RO Cu surub
BG Винт
RS Vijak
HR Vijak
TK Vida

Cartridge (COF...C)
EN Filter Cartridge
FR Filtre à Cartouche
DE Filter-Patrone
IT Filtro a Cartuccia
ES Cartucho Filtrante
RU  Фильтрующий 

Картридж
PL Filtr Typu Cartridge
CZ Vložka filtru
HU Szűrő betét
RO Cartus Filtru
BG Филтриращ елемент
RS Filter tipa uloška
HR Uložak filtera
TK Filtre Kartuşu

Eco Cartridge (COF...E)
EN Ecological filter
FR Filtre écologique
DE Ökologischer Filter
IT Filtro ecologico
ES Filtro ecológico
RU  экологический фильтр
PL Ekologiczny filtr
CZ Ekologický filtr
HU Ökológiai szűrő
RO Filtru Ecologic
BG Еко филтър
RS Ekološki filter
HR Eko filter
TK Ekolojik filtre

Life Time Filter (LTF)
EN  Life Time Filter
FR  Life Time Filter
DE   Filter wird über die 

Lebensdauer nicht 
ersetzt

IT  Life Time Filter
ES  Life Time Filter
RU   Долговременный 

фильтр
PL   Life Time Filter
CZ   Life Time Filter
HU  Life Time Filter
RO  Life Time Filter
BG  Доживотен филтър
RS  Life Time Filter
HR  Life Time Filter
TK  Life Time Filter

EN Oil Filter 
FR  Filtre à Huile
DE Ölfilter
IT Filtro Oilo
ES  Filtro De Aceite
RU Масляный фильтр
PL  Filtr Oleju
CZ  Olejový Filtr
HU Olajszűrő
RO Filtru Ulei
BG Маслен филтър
RS Filter ulja
HR Filter ulja
TK Yağ Filtresi

OIL FILTERAIR FILTER

SUFFIXES 
AIR FILTER (CAF)

EN  Fuel Filter
FR Filtre à Carburant
DE Kraftstofffilter
IT Filtro Carburante
ES Filtro de Combustible
RU Топливный Фильтр
PL Filtr Paliwa
CZ Palivový Filtr
HU Üzemanyagszűrő
RO Filtru Combustibil
BG Горивен филтър
RS Filter goriva
HR Filter goriva
TK Yakıt Filtresi

FUEL FILTER
EN Cabin Filter
FR Filtre d’Habitacle
DE Innenraumfilter
IT  Filtro Abitacolo
ES Filtro Habitáculo
RU  Салонный фильтр
PL Filtr Kabinowy 
CZ  Kabinový filtr
HU Pollenszűrő
RO Filtru Habitaclu
BG Филтър за купе  
RS Filter klime
HR Filter kabine
TK Kabin Filtresi

CABIN FILTER

SUFFIXES 
OIL FILTER (COF)

SUFFIXES  
FUEL FILTER (CFF)

SUFFIXES 
CABIN FILTER (CCF)

GLOSSARY
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...OPEL

...VECTRA C
2.2 DTI 16V Y 22 DTR 86/92 04/02- COF100507E CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C
2.8 V6 Turbo Z 28 NEL;Z 28 NET 169/184/

188/206
08/05- COF100155C CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

3.0 CDTI Y 30 DT 130 06/03- COF100585E CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C
3.0 CDTi Z 30 DT 135 08/05- CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C
3.0 V6 CDTI Y 30 DT 130 10/03- COF100585E CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Z 30 DT 135 08/05- CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C
3.2 V6 Z 32 SE 155 08/02- COF100520E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

VIVARO
1.9 DI F9Q 762 60 08/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
1.9 Di F9Q 762 60 08/06- CAF100737P CFF100559 CCF0099
1.9 DI F9Q 762;F9Q 774 60 08/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
1.9 DTI F9Q 760 74 08/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.0 16V F4R 720 88 08/01- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0099
2.0 CDTI M9R 630;M9R 692;

M9R 780;M9R 782;
M9R 784;M9R 786;
M9R 788

66/84 01/06- COF100574E CAF100770P CCF0099

BOSCH CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

2.0 ECOTEC F4R 820 86 08/06- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0099
2.5 CDTI G9MB6;G9U 630 107 08/06- COF100574E CAF100770P CCF0099

PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415

G9U 630 84/107 08/06- COF100532E CAF100770P CCF0099
COF100574E

PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415

2.5 DTI G9U 730 99 05/03- COF100532E CAF100770P CCF0099
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.5 DTi G9U 730 99 08/06- COF100532E CAF100770P CCF0099

ZAFIRA
1.4 A 14 NEL;A 14 NET 88/103 10/11- COF100559E CAF100945P CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 LPG A 14 NET 103 10/11- COF100559E CAF100945P LTF
1.6 A 16 XER;Z 16 XER 85 01/08- COF100559E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0331

Z 16 XE1;Z 16 XEP 77 07/05- COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0331
1.6 16V X 16 XEL;Z 16 XE 74 04/99-06/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.6 CDTI B 16 DTH 100 02/13- CAF100945P CFF100564
1.6 CNG A 16 XNT 110 10/11- COF100559E CAF100945P LTF CCF0134 CCF0134C

Z 16 YNG 69/71 09/01- COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
COF101106S LTF

BEHR CCF0331
71 09/01-06/05

DELPHI CCF0013
1.6 CNG Turbo A 16 XNT;Z 16 XNT 110 02/09- COF100559E CAF100794P LTF CCF0331
1.6 SIDI A 16 XHT 125 12/12- CAF100945P
1.7 CDTI A 17 DTJ;A 17 DTR;

Z 17 DTJ
81/92 01/08- COF100591E CAF100794P CCF0331

1.8 A 18 XEL;A 18 XER 85/88/
103

10/11- COF100559E LTF CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 18 XER;Z 18 XER 103 07/05- COF100559E CAF100689P LTF CCF0331
1.8 16V X 18 XE1 85 04/99-09/00 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331

OPEL

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

NEW

1  Passenger Car / Commercial Vehicle 
2  Engine type 
3  Production Period Car 
4  Oil Filter  
5  Air Filter  
6  Fuel Filter 
7  Cabin Filter (Particle media) 
8  Cabin Filter (Carbon activated media) 

 
1  Voiture de tourisme / Véhicule utilitaire 
2  Type de moteur 
3  A partir de... --> Jusqu’à 
4  Filtre à Huile 
5  Filtre à Air 
6  Filtre à Carburant 
7  Filtre d’Habitacle (à particules) 
8  Filtre d’Habitacle (Carbone) 

1  PKW / NKW 
2  Motortyp 
3  Baujahr 
4  Ölfilter 
5  Luftfilter 
6  Kraftstofffilter 
7  Innenraumfilter (Partikel) 
8  Innenraumfilter (Ruß) 

 
1  Automobile / Veicolo commerciale 
2  Tipo di motore 
3  Vettura - anno 
4  Filtro Oilo 
5  Filtro Aria 
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GB - IMPORTANT

Reproduction of this catalogue or parts thereof is only allowed with our explicit permission in writing. Pictorial representations and design are copyrighted. Claims for damages, of any form 
whatsoever, resulting from details made in this catalogue or from incorrect use, application, storage or handling, are explicitly excluded. Contractual rights and any resulting or related claims 
based thereon, irrespective of form, initially come into being on the basis of a separate written agreement, in particular on the basis of our general terms of sale and delivery. All former 
statements lose their validity with the publication of this catalogue. The catalogue is not an operating manual for the use and installation of  the ignition products. It does not contain any advice 
in a legal sense. The catalogue neither replaces the constantly applicable technical regulations – particularly for tolerances – nor the installation and maintenance stipulations of the individual 
vehicle manufacturer. Also, it is not possible to forego the expertise of those carrying out the installation and application. The individual references made in this catalogue for the installation 
and the application of  the ignition products are instructions solely for the technically qualified specialist and are to be checked and verified by them for their suitability in each case. Federal-
Mogul accepts no responsibility for application decisions. The contents of the catalogue are not intended to create or substitute any contractual agreement which has to be reserved 
exclusively to a separate agreement between 2 identified parties, whereby seller can be only one of our Federal-Mogul entities as mentioned on the back cover page. The right is retained 
to correct errors and alterations, particularly with regard to amendments in the vehicle manufacturer’s details and stipulations.

DE - WICHTIGE HINWEISE

Nachdruck, auch auszugsweise, ist nur mit unserer ausdrücklichen schriftlichen Zustimmung gestattet. Die bildlichen Darstellungen und Ausstattungen sind geschützt. Ersatzansprüche, 
gleich welcher Art, aufgrund der Angaben in diesem Katalog oder auf Grund unsachgemäßem Umgang, unsachgemäßer Verwendung, Lagerung oder Handhabung der angebotenen 
Produkte, sind ausdrücklich ausgeschlossen. Vertragliche Ansprüche und daraus abgeleitete oder darauf beruhende Ansprüche, gleich welcher Art, kommen erst auf Grund einer besonderen 
schriftlichen Vereinbarung, insbesondere auf der Grundlage unserer allgemeinen Verkaufs- und Lieferbedingungen, zustande. Der Katalog ist keine Einbauanleitung für Zündungsteile. Er 
enthält keine Beratung im Rechtssinne. Der Katalog ersetzt weder die immer vorrangigen technischen Vorschriften, insbesondere für Toleranzen, sowie die Einbau- und Wartungsvorschriften 
des jeweiligen Automobilherstellers, noch kann auf das notwendige Fachwissen des die Montage und die Verwendung Durchführenden verzichtet werden. Die in diesem Katalog jeweils 
gegebenen Hinweise für Einbau und Verwendung der Zündungsteile sind Hinweise ausschließlich für den technisch ausgebildeten und versierten Fachmann, die von ihm im jeweiligen 
Anwendungsfall auf ihre Eignung geprüft und entschieden werden müssen. Eine Haftung wird von Federal-Mogul für Anwendungsentscheidungen nicht übernommen. Die Inhalte dieses 
Katalogs sind nicht dazu bestimmt eine vertragliche Verpflichtung zu begründen oder zu ersetzen, was ausschliesslich einer gesonderten Vereinbarung zwischen 2 konkret bezeichneten 
Parteien vorbehalten bleibt, wobei der Verkäufer eine unserer Federal-Mogul Gesellschaften sein wird, wie auf der Rückseite des Kataloges. Die Korrektur von Irrtümern und Änderungen, 
insbesondere auf Grund von geänderten Angaben und Vorschriften der Automobilhersteller, bleibt vorbehalten.

FR - IMPORTANT

La reproduction de ce catalogue, même partielle, n’est autorisée qu’avec notre accord préalable et par écrit. Les illustrations graphiques et la présentation font l’objet d’un copyright. Nous 
excluons toutes réclamations ayant pour objet ce catalogue ou pouvant résulter de son incompréhension, portant sur de mauvaises utilisations, manipulations, manutentions ou mauvais 
stockage. Des droits contractuels et des droits dérivés, de quelque nature qu’ils soient, ne peuvent résulter que d’un accord écrit, particulièrement sur la base de nos conditions générales 
de ventes et de livraisons. Ce catalogue annule et remplace toute édition antérieure. Le catalogue n’est pas une notice d’utilisation et de montage des produits d‘allumage et de préchauffage. 
Il ne contient pas de directives en tant que telles. Le catalogue ne remplace ni les prescriptions techniques, toujours prioritaires, particulièrement pour les tolérances, ni les prescriptions de 
montage et d’entretien des constructeurs automobiles. Il ne peut en aucun cas remplacer les connaissances professionnelles nécessaires pour le montage et l’utilisation. Les remarques 
données pour le montage et l’utilisation des produits d‘allumage et de préchauffage sont exclusivement destinées au professionnel averti et de formation technique, à qui il appartiendra de 
vérifier la conformité des indications pour chaque cas. La responsabilité des décisions d’utilisation ne peut être prise en charge par Federal-Mogul. Le contenu de ce catalogue ne peut 
constituer ou remplacer un contrat qui doit faire l’objet d’un document séparé établit entre 2 parties, dont l’une doit être une entité légale de Federal-Mogul dont la liste figure sur la couverture 
arrière. Nous nous réservons le droit d’apporter des corrections d’erreurs et modifications, suite notamment à de nouvelles données fournies par les constructeurs.

ES - IMPORTANTE  

Queda totalmente prohibida la reproducción, total o parcial, del contenido de este catálogo, salvo nuestra previa autorización por escrito. Están, asimismo, reservados todos los derechos 
sobre el diseño y representación pictórica del catálogo. No se aceptará ningún tipo de reclamación fundamentada en la interpretación de los datos contenidos en este catálogo, así como 
en el incorrecto uso, manipulación o almacenaje de nuestras piezas. Únicamente se aceptarán reclamaciones que estén basadas en derechos contractuales o en los motivos arriba 
indicados siempre que exista un acuerdo especial y por escrito, con base en nuestras condiciones generales de venta y suministro. Con la edición de este catálogo queda anulada toda la 
información contenida en publicaciones anteriores. El catálogo no es un manual para el uso e instalación de los productos de encendido, y no representa una asesoría técnica en el sentido 
legal. Los datos del catálogo no sustituyen, en ningún caso, a las especificaciones técnicas, tanto en lo que se refiere a tolerancias como a las instrucciones de instalación y mantenimiento 
indicadas por los fabricantes de vehículos, especificaciones que serán siempre prioritarias. Las indicaciones sobre uso y montaje de los productos de encendido contenidas en este catálogo 
están exclusivamente dirigidas a profesionales con la debida cualificación y formación técnica, que deben decidir en cada caso sobre la exactitud de las mismas. La responsabilidad de 
estas decisiones no puede ser, en ningún caso, atribuida a Federal-Mogul. La información facilitada en el catálogo no representa o sustituye ningún tipo de acuerdo, quedando a tal efecto 
el acuerdo por separado entre dos partes identificadas, donde la parte vendedora sólo puede ser una de las entidades de Federal-Mogul mencionadas en la contraportada del catálogo. Los 
datos e instrucciones contenidos en este catálogo podrán ser corregidos o modificados sin previo aviso.

NL - BELANGRIJK    

Reproductie van deze catalogus of gedeelten daarvan is uitsluitend toegestaan met onze uitdrukkelijke schriftelijke toestemming. Er rusten auteursrechten op afbeeldingen en ontwerp. 
Vorderingen wegens schade, in elke vorm, ten gevolge van informatie in deze catalogus of door verkeerd gebruik, toepassing, opslag of transport, zijn nadrukkelijk uitgesloten. Contractuele 
rechten en elke resulterende of daaraan gerelateerde aanspraken op basis daarvan, onafhankelijk van de vorm, ontstaan in eerste instantie op basis van een aparte schriftelijke overeenkomst, 
in het bijzonder op basis van onze algemene verkoop- en leveringsvoorwaarden. Alle eerdere verklaringen verliezen hun geldigheid met de publicatie van deze catalogus. De catalogus is 
geen bedieningshandleiding voor het gebruik en de montage van de ontstekingsproducten. Hij bevat geen advies in juridische zin. De catalogus vormt geen vervanging van de permanent 
geldende technische voorschriften – in het bijzonder voor toleranties – of voor de bepalingen voor montage en onderhoud van de individuele autofabrikant. De kennis van degene die de 
montage en toepassing uitvoert, is ook onontbeerlijk. De individuele verwijzingen in deze catalogus voor de montage en toepassing van de ontstekingsproducten zijn louter instructies voor 
de daarvoor opgeleide technische specialist en door hen moet voor elk geval worden gecontroleerd en geverifieerd of zij geschikt zijn. Federal-Mogul accepteert geen verantwoordelijkheid 
voor de keuze van toepassing. De inhoud van de catalogus is niet bedoeld voor het opstellen of vervangen van een contractuele overeenkomst die uitsluitend moet worden gereserveerd 
tussen 2 geïdentificeerde partijen, waarbij de verkoper uitsluitend een van onze Federal-Mogul entiteiten kan zijn die op de achtercover worden vermeld. Wij behouden ons het recht voor 
om fouten en wijzigingen te corrigeren, in het bijzonder met betrekking tot wijzigingen in details en bepalingen van de autofabrikant.

IT - IMPORTANTE

La riproduzione di questo catalogo, anche parziale, e’ permessa soltanto in seguito ad una autorizzazione scritta. I grafici ed i disegni sono marchio depositato. Reclami per difetti, di qualsiasi 
natura essi siano, relativi al contenuto di questo catalogo, o all’uso improprio di esso, verranno respiniti. Le pretese avanzate od i reclami dovranno essere in conformita’ con le nostre 
condizioni generali di vendita. Il presente catalogo annulla e sostituisce tutte le edizioni precedenti. Il catalogo non e’ un manuale per l’utilizzo ed il montaggio dei prodotti di accensione. Non 
contiene indicazioni in questo senso. Esso non sostituisce le descrizioni tecniche, sempre priotarie, in particolare per le tolleranze, ne le istruzioni relative al montaggio ed alla manutenzione 
date dai costruttori. Non puo’ in nessun caso essere paragonato alla conoscenza professionale necessaria per il montaggio e l’utilizzo. Le considerazioni sul montaggio dei prodotti di 
accensione fatte su questo catalogo, sono destinate esclusivamente a professionisti con formazione tecnica i quali verificheranno l’esattezza della informazioni, in ogni caso. Le responsabilita’ 
derivanti dall’utilizzo improprio dello stesso non potranno essere addebitate alla Federal-Mogul. I contenuti del catalogo non sostituiscono in alcun modo gli accordi contrattuali che sono 
riservati esclusivamente a due contraenti definiti, come venditore si intende una delle società Federal-Mogul menzionate sul retro del catalogo. Ci riserviamo di apportare correzioni e 
modifiche relative, in particolare a dati o istruzioni ricevute dal costruttore.
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RU - ВАЖНО

Копирование данного каталога или его частей дозволяется исключительно при получении нашего разрешения в письменной форме. Иллюстрации и дизайн защищены 
авторским правом. Требования о возмещении ущерба любой формы, исходя из содержания каталога или из-за неправильного использования, хранения или обращения, 
абсолютно исключены. Договорные права и любые результирующие или связанные с этим требования, независимо от их формы, должны являться частью отдельного 
письменного соглашения и основываться на наших общих условиях продаж и поставок. Все прежние утверждения теряют свою юридическую силу с момента публикации 
данного каталога. Каталог не является руководством пользователя и инструкцией по установке компонентов системы зажигания. Он не содержит советов в юридическом 
понимании этого слова. Каталог не является заменой для издаваемых автопроизводителями технических инструкций по ремонту, в особенности для допусков технических 
величин, а также инструкций по монтажу и регламентному обслуживанию. Отдельные ссылки для установки и использования компонентов системы зажигания, приведенные 
в этом каталоге, являются инструкциями исключительно для технически компетентного специалиста и в каждом случае должны быть проверены им на предмет их 
пригодности. Federal-Mogul не несет ответственность за ремонтные работы. Содержимое каталога не предназначено для создания или замены любого контрактного 
соглашения, которое может быть оформлено только в виде отдельного соглашения между двумя установленными сторонами, где продавцом может являться только одно из 
юридических лиц Federal-Mogul, как упомянуто на внутренней стороне обложки каталога. Federal-Mogul оставляет за собой право вносить исправления и изменения в 
частности в отношении поправок по деталям изготовителей транспортных средств и их условиям.

PL - WAŻNE

Powielanie tego katalogu lub jakiejkolwiek jego części jest dopuszczalne wyłącznie po uzyskaniu naszej jednoznacznej pisemnej zgody. Prezentacje graficzne i projekt są chronione prawami 
autorskimi. Jednoznacznie wykluczone są roszczenia odnośnie wszelkiego rodzaju szkód wynikających z informacji zawartych w tym katalogu, a także z nieprawidłowego użycia, 
zastosowania, magazynowania lub przechowywania. Wszelkie uprawnienia kontraktowe, a także wszelkie inne oparte na nich roszczenia, niezależnie od ich formy, wymagają do swej 
ważności osobnego pisemnego porozumienia sporządzonego w oparciu o nasze ogólne warunki sprzedaży i dostawy. Wszelkie wcześniejsze oświadczenia tracą ważność wraz z publikacją 
niniejszego katalogu. Niniejszy katalog nie jest podręcznikiem obsługi, opisującym sposób użytkowania i montażu elementów zapłonu. Nie zawiera on żadnych porad o charakterze 
prawnym. Niniejszy katalog nie zastępuje także aktualnie obowiązujących norm technologicznych – w szczególności dotyczących tolerancji – ani wskazówek poszczególnych producentów 
pojazdów odnośnie montażu i konserwacji. Nie może także zastępować specjalistycznego doświadczenia w zakresie montażu i zastosowań. Wszelkie podane w tym katalogu informacje 
odnośnie montażu i zastosowania elementów zapłonu są przeznaczone wyłącznie dla specjalistów o odpowiednich kwalifikacjach technicznych i muszą być zawsze sprawdzane oraz 
weryfikowane pod kątem ich odpowiedniości do konkretnego przypadku. Firma Federal-Mogul nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za decyzje odnośnie konkretnych zastosowań. Treść niniejszego 
katalogu nie może stanowić ani zastępować porozumienia, które musi przyjmować formę osobnej umowy pomiędzy dwoma ściśle określonymi stronami, w której jako Sprzedawca może 
występować wyłącznie jeden z podmiotów Federal-Mogul (zob. wykaz na tylnej okładce). Zastrzegamy sobie prawo do wprowadzania poprawek i zmian, a w szczególności do modyfi kacji 
danych wprowadzanych przez producentów pojazdów.

GR - ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ

Η αναπαραγωγή αυτού του καταλόγου ή τμημάτων του επιτρέπεται μόνο με τη ρητή γραπτή άδεια μας. Οι εικονογραφημένες αναπαραστάσεις και τα σχέδια προστατεύονται 
με πνευματικά δικαιώματα. Εξαιρούνται ρητώς οι απαιτήσεις αποζημιώσεων, οποιασδήποτε μορφής, που απορρέουν από λεπτομέρειες που παρέχονται στον παρόντα κατάλογο 
ή από εσφαλμένη χρήση, εφαρμογή, αποθήκευση ή χειρισμό. Τα συμβατικά δικαιώματα και κάθε απορρέουσα ή σχετική αξίωση βάσει αυτών, ανεξαρτήτως μορφής, υφίστανται 
πρωτίστως βάσει ξεχωριστής γραπτής συμφωνίας και ιδιαίτερα βάσει των γενικών όρων μας αναφορικά με την πώληση και παράδοση. Κάθε προηγούμενη δήλωση χάνει την 
εγκυρότητά της με την έκδοση του παρόντος καταλόγου. Ο κατάλογος δεν θεωρείται εγχειρίδιο λειτουργίας για τη χρήση και εγκατάσταση των προϊόντων ανάφλεξης. Δεν 
περιέχει συμβουλές με τη νομική έννοια του όρου. Ο κατάλογος δεν αντικαθιστά τους πάγια ισχύοντες τεχνικούς κανονισμούς – ιδιαίτερα αναφορικά με τις ανοχές – ούτε 
τους κανόνες εγκατάστασης και συντήρησης των εκάστοτε κατασκευαστών αυτοκινήτων. Επίσης, πρέπει να λαμβάνεται υπόψη η ειδίκευση των ατόμων που εκτελούν την 
εγκατάσταση και εφαρμογή. Οι μεμονωμένες αναφορές στον παρόντα κατάλογο για την εγκατάσταση και εφαρμογή των προϊόντων ανάφλεξης παρέχονται ως οδηγίες 
αποκλειστικά για τεχνικά ειδικευμένα άτομα και οφείλουν να ελέγχονται και να επαληθεύονται από τα εν λόγω πρόσωπα, ως προς την καταλληλότητά τους, σε κάθε περίπτωση. 
Η Federal-Mogul δεν αναλαμβάνει καμία ευθύνη για τις αποφάσεις εφαρμογής. Τα περιεχόμενα του καταλόγου δεν προτίθενται να δημιουργήσουν ή υποκαταστήσουν 
οποιαδήποτε συμβατική συμφωνία, η οποία περιορίζεται ρητώς σε ξεχωριστή συμφωνία μεταξύ 2 κατονομαζόμενων μερών, εκ των οποίων πωλητής μπορεί να είναι μόνο μία 
από τις εταιρείες της Federal-Mogul που αναφέρονται στο οπισθόφυλλο. Επιφυλάσσεται το δικαίωμα διόρθωσης σφαλμάτων και τροποποιήσεων, ιδιαίτερα αναφορικά με 
τροποποιήσεις στις λεπτομέρειες και τους ορισμούς του κατασκευαστή του οχήματος..

PT - IMPORTANTE

A reprodução deste catálogo ou parte do mesmo só é permitida mediante a nossa aprovação explícita por escrito. As imagens e o design estão sujeitos a direitos de autor. Reclamações 
relativas a danos, sob qualquer forma, resultantes de pormenores realizados neste catálogo ou de uso indevido, aplicação, armazenamento ou manuseamento, são explicitamente 
excluídas. Os direitos contratuais ou quaisquer reclamações resultantes ou relacionadas com os mesmos, independentemente da forma, estão inicialmente na base de um acordo escrito 
em separado, especialmente no que diz respeito aos nossos termos gerais de venda e entrega. Todas as declarações anteriores perdem a sua validade com a publicação deste catálogo. 
O catálogo não é um manual de funcionamento para a utilização e instalação dos produtos de ignição. Este não contém nenhum conselho no sentido legal. O catálogo não substitui os 
regulamentos técnicos constantemente aplicáveis – especialmente no que diz respeito a tolerância – nem as estipulações de instalação e manutenção do fabricante individual do veículo. 
Para além disso, não é possível ignorar a experiência dos que realizam a instalação e a aplicação. As referências individuais mencionadas neste catálogo para a instalação e aplicação dos 
produtos de ignição são apenas indicadas para o técnico especialista qualificado e devem ser verificadas pelo mesmo relativamente à sua adequação em cada caso. A Federal-Mogul não 
aceita quaisquer responsabilidades relativas às decisões de aplicação. Os conteúdos deste catálogo não têm como objectivo criar ou substituir qualquer acordo contratual que está 
reservado exclusivamente a um acordo separado entre 2 partes identificadas, onde o vendedor só poderá ser uma das entidades da Federal-Mogul conforme mencionado na contracapa. 
O direito remete-se apenas para a correcção de erros e alterações, especialmente no que diz respeito a alterações nas estipulações e pormenores dos fabricantes do veículo.

 
HU - FONTOS

Ennek a katalógusnak vagy részének a sokszorosítása csak kifejezett írásos engedéllyel megengedett. A képi illusztrációkat és a formai kialakítást szerzői jog védi. Az ebben a katalógusban 
foglaltakkal kapcsolatban, illetve nem megfelelő használatból, alkalmazásból, tárolásból vagy kezelésből eredően kárigény nem támasztható . A szerződéses jogok, illetve az ezen alapuló 
vagy ebből eredő követelések jellegüktől függetlenül egy külön írásos szerződés keretén belül lépnek hatályra, különös tekintettel az általános értékesítési és szolgáltatási feltételeink szerint. 
Minden korábbi megállapodás elveszíti az rvényességét a katalógus kiadását követően. Ez a katalógus nem egy, gyújtásalkatrészek használatára és beszerelésére vonatkozó kézikönyv. 
Jogi értelemben nem tartalmaz semmilyen tanácsot. A katalógus nem helyettesíti a mindenkor érvényben lévő műszaki előírásokat (különösen a tűréseket nem), illetve az egyes járműgyártók 
beszerelési és arbantartási utasításait. Ezen felül nem helyettesíti a beszerelést és alkalmazást végzők tapasztalatát. Az ebben a katalógusban lévő, gyújtásalkatrészek beszerelésére és 
alkalmazására vonatkozó egyes hivatkozások kizárólag műszakilag képzett szakembereknek szólnak, és megfelelőségüket az egyes esetekben nekik kell ellenőrizniük. A Federal-Mogul 
nem vállal felelősséget az alkalmazással kapcsolatos döntésekért. Ennek a katalógusnak a tartalma nem hoz létre vagy helyettesít egy olyan szerződéses megállapodást, amelyet kizárólag 
két fél között kívántak létrehozni, ahol az eladó valamelyik, a belső hátsó borítón említett Federal-Mogul mint jogi személy. Fenntartjuk a jogot a hibák kijavítására és a módosításokra, 
különös tekintettel a motorgyártó részleteinek és a kikötéseinek részleteivel kapcsolatban..

 
CZ - DŮLEŽITÉ

Jakákoliv reprodukce tohoto katalogu nebo jeho části je přípustná jen s naším výslovným písemným povolením. Ilustrace a design jsou chráněny autorským právem. Výslovně se vylučují 
jakékoliv nároky na odškodnění jakéhokoliv druhu v souvislostí s detaily uvedenými v tomto katalogu nebo s nesprávným použitím, aplikací, skladováním nebo manipulací. Smluvní práva a 
jakékoliv vyplývající nebo související nároky, bez ohledu na jejich formu, primárně vycházejí ze samostatné písemné dohody, zejména z našich všeobecných prodejních a dodacích 
podmínek. S publikací tohoto katalogu ztrácejí platnost veškerá předchozí prohlášení. Katalog není provozním návodem k použití a instalaci dílu zapalování. Neobsahuje žádné rady v 
zákonném slova smyslu. Katalog ani nenahrazuje trvale platné technické předpisy – zejména tolerance – ani podmínky instalace či údržby stanovené jednotlivými výrobci vozidel. Dále je 
nutno zajistit kvalifikovanost osob provádějících instalaci a použití výrobku. Jednotlivé odkazy obsažené v tomto katalogu ve vztahu k instalaci a použití dílu zapalování jsou pokyny určené 
výhradně pro technicky kvalifikované specialisty, kteří jsou v každém případě povinni zkontrolovat a ověřit jejich vhodnost. Společnost Federal-Mogul nepřijímá žádnou odpovědnost za 
rozhodnutí o aplikaci (použití). Obsah katalogu není určen k vytvoření nebo nahrazení jakékoliv smluvní dohody, které je nutno realizovat výlučně na základě samostatné smlouvy mezi 2 
identifikovanými stranami, přičemž prodávající může být pouze jeden z našich subjektů Federal-Mogul uvedených na vnitřní straně obálky katalogu. Ponecháváme si právo na opravu chyb 
a provádění změn, zvláště ve vztahu ke změnám detailů a podmínek výrobců vozidel.
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ABARTH
124
1.4 55253268 125 03/16- COF100786E [3] *

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

500
1.4 (312.AXD1A) 312 A1.000 99 08/08- COF100786E [3] * LFT CCF0100

CCF0473
PURFLUX, Eng. Code:312A1000 COF100531E [1] *

1.4 (312.AXF11) 312 A1.000;312 A3.000 132 08/08- COF100786E [3] * LFT CCF0100
CCF0473

PURFLUX, Eng. Code:312A3000 COF100531E [1] *
1.4 (312.AXF11, 312.AXF1A,
312.AXD1A)

312 A1.000;312 A3.000 118 08/08- COF100786E [3] * LFT CCF0100

CCF0473
PURFLUX, Eng. Code:312A1000;312A3000 COF100531E [1] *

1.4 (312.AXF1A) 312 A3.000 103 05/10- COF100786E [3] * LFT CCF0100
CCF0473

PURFLUX, Eng. Code:312A1000 COF100531E [1] *
1.4 (312.AXT1A) 312 A1.000 140 08/08- CCF0473

312 A1.000;312 A9.000 139 08/08- COF100786E [3] * LFT CCF0100
CCF0473

PURFLUX, Eng. Code:312A1000 COF100531E [1] *
1.4 (312.AXY11, 312.AXY1A) 312 B4.000 107 05/16- COF100786E [3] * CCF0473

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.4 (312.AXZ11) 312 B3.000 121 05/16- COF100786E [3] * CCF0473

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

500 C
1.4 (312.AXD1A) 312 A1.000 99 01/11- COF100786E [3] * CCF0473

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.4 (312.AXF11) 312 A3.000 132 09/09- COF100786E [3] * LFT CCF0100

CCF0473
PURFLUX, Eng. Code:312A3000 COF100531E [1] *

1.4 (312.AXF1A) 312 A1.000;312 A3.000 103 09/09- COF100786E [3] * LFT CCF0100
CCF0473

PURFLUX, Eng. Code:312A3000 COF100531E [1] *
1.4 (312.AXF1A, 312.AXD1A) 312 A1.000;312 A3.000 118 05/11- COF100786E [3] * LFT CCF0100

CCF0473
PURFLUX, Eng. Code:312A1000;312A3000 COF100531E [1] *

1.4 (312.AXY1A) 312 B4.000 107 05/16- COF100786E [3] *
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

1.4 (312.AXZ1A) 312 B3.000 121 05/16- COF100786E [3] *
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO
1.4 (199.AXN1B) 199 A8.000 114 12/07-06/10 COF100786E [3] * CAF100924P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

PURFLUX, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199A8000 COF100531E [1] *
1.4 (199.AXX1B) 199 A8.000;955 A8.000 132 12/07-12/12 COF100786E [3] * CAF100924P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

PURFLUX, Eng. Code:199A8000 COF100531E [1] *

PUNTO EVO
1.4 (199.AXX1B) 199 A8.000;955 A8.000 132 03/12- COF100786E [3] * CAF100924P LFT

PURFLUX, Eng. Code:955A8000 COF100531E [1] *
955 A8.000 120 03/12- COF100786E [3] * CAF100924P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

PURFLUX, Eng. Code:955A8000 COF100531E [1] *

ACURA
RSX
2.0 K20A3 114 10/05- CFF100229
2.0 Sport K20A3 118 10/01- CFF100229
2.0 Vtec K20A 154 10/05- CFF100229
2.0 Vtec Sport K20A 162 10/01- CFF100229

TSX
2.0 Vtec K20A8 152 10/05-12/08 CFF100229

AIXAM
400
0.5 4 01/00- COF102137S

A.751
0.5 LGW 523 15 07/05-03/10 COF100136S

* Check page 461 for sales restrictions

ABARTH
ACURA

AIXAM
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4C
1.8 960 A1.000 177 10/14- LFT

145 (96->)
1.8 i.e. 16V (930.A1A) AR 32201 106 03/98-01/01 COF101103S CAF100564P CFF100225 CCF0202

+A/C

1.9 JTD (930.A4B) AR 32302 77 02/99-01/01 COF100107S CAF100564P CFF100254 CCF0202
+A/C

2.0 16V (930.A5) AR 32301 114 03/98-01/01 COF101103S CAF100564P CFF100225 CCF0202
+A/C

146 (96->)
1.8 i.e. 16V T.S. (930.B1A) AR 32201 106 03/98-01/01 COF101103S CAF100564P CFF100225 CCF0202

+A/C

1.9 JTD (930.B4B) AR 32302 77 02/99-01/01 COF100107S CAF100564P CFF100254 CCF0202
+A/C

2.0 16V (930.B5) AR 32301 114 03/98-01/01 COF101103S CAF100564P CFF100225 CCF0202
+A/C

147 (16v)
1.6 16V T.SPARK (937.AXA1A,
937.AXB1A, 937.BXB1A)

AR 32104 88 01/01-03/10 COF101103S CAF100710P CFF100225 CCF0302
->03/07

CCF0302C
->03/09

1.6 16V T.SPARK ECO
(937.AXA1A, 937.BXA1A)

AR 37203 77 01/01-03/10 COF101103S CAF100710P CFF100225 CCF0302
->07/04

CCF0302C
->11/02

1.9 JTD 16V (937.AXG1B,
937.BXG1B)

192 A5.000;937 A4.000 93/103 11/02-03/10 COF100136S CAF100711P CFF100408 CCF0302 CCF0302C

1.9 JTD 16V (937.AXM1B,
937.AXS1B)

192 B1.000 100 10/04-03/10 COF100136S CAF100711P CFF100408 CCF0302 CCF0302C

1.9 JTDM 16V (937.AXN1B,
937.AXZ1B)

937 A6.000 125 06/08-03/10 COF100136S CAF100711P CFF100408 CCF0302 CCF0302C

1.9 JTDM 16V (937.AXN1B,
937.BXN1B)

937 A5.000 110 09/04-03/10 COF100136S CAF100711P CFF100408 CCF0302 CCF0302C

2.0 937 A1.000 121 07/02-05/05 COF100136S CAF100710P LFT CCF0302 CCF0302C
2.0 16V T.SPARK (937.AXA1,
937.AXC1, 937.BXC1)

AR 32310 110 01/01-03/10 COF101103S CAF100710P CFF100225 CCF0302 CCF0302C

147 (24v)
3.2 GTA (937.AXL1) 932 A.000 184 02/03-03/10 COF100230S CAF100439C CFF100225 CCF0302 CCF0302C

147 (8v)
1.9 JTD AR 37101 81 11/00-09/04 CAF100711P CFF100408 CCF0302 CCF0302C
1.9 JTD (937.AXD1A,
937.BXD1A)

937 A2.000 85 04/01-03/10 COF101103S CAF100711P CFF100403
->12/02

CCF0302 CCF0302C

CFF100408
01/03->03/05

1.9 JTD (937.AXF1A,
937.BXF1A)

182 B9.000 74 06/03-03/10 COF101103S CAF100711P CFF100408 CCF0302 CCF0302C

1.9 JTDM (937.AXD1A,
937.AXV1A, 937.BXB1A)

939 A7.000 85 10/04-03/10 COF100136S CAF100711P CFF100408 CCF0302 CCF0302C

1.9 JTDM 8V (937.AXD1A,
937.AXU1A, 937.BXU1A)

937 A3.000 88 07/05-03/10 COF100136S CAF100711P CFF100408 CCF0302 CCF0302C

156
1.6 16V T.SPARK. (932A4) AR 32102;AR 32103;

AR 32104;AR 67601
88 05/00-05/06 COF101103S CAF100408C CFF100225 CCF0073

+A/C,->02/02
CCF0073C
+A/C,->02/02

CCF0302
+A/C,03/02->

CCF0302C
+A/C,03/02->

1.8 16V T.SPARK (932.A3100) AR 32205 103 10/00-09/05 COF101103S CAF100408C CFF100225 CCF0073
+A/C,->02/02

CCF0073C
+A/C,->02/02

CCF0302
+A/C,03/02->

CCF0302C
+A/C,03/02->

1.8 16V T.SPARK (932A3) AR 32201 106 05/00-10/00 COF101103S CAF100408C LFT CCF0073
+A/C

CCF0073C
+A/C

1.8 16V T.SPARK (932B31__) AR 32205 103 10/00-05/06 COF101103S CAF100408C CFF100225 CCF0073
+A/C,->02/02

CCF0073C
+A/C,->02/02

CCF0302
+A/C,03/02->

CCF0302C
+A/C,03/02->

1.9 JTD 192 B1.000;937 A5.000 100/110 11/02-05/06 COF100136S CAF100408C CFF100408 CCF0302
+A/C

CCF0302C
+A/C

937 A4.000 93 11/03-05/06 CAF100408C CFF100408 CCF0302
+A/C

CCF0302C
+A/C

1.9 JTD (932.A2B00) AR 37101 81 10/00-05/01 COF100107S CAF100408C CFF100403 CCF0073
+A/C

CCF0073C
+A/C

1.9 JTD (932.A2B00,
932.A2C00)

937 A2.000 85 05/01-09/05 COF100136S CAF100408C CFF100403
01/02->12/02

CCF0073
+A/C,->02/02

CCF0073C
+A/C,->02/02

CFF100408
01/03->

CCF0302
+A/C,03/02->

CCF0302C
+A/C,03/02->

1.9 JTD (932.AXN00,
932.BXE00)

937 A5.000 110 07/04-09/05 COF100136S CAF100408C CFF100408 CCF0302
+A/C

CCF0302C
+A/C

1.9 JTD (932.B2B00) AR 37101 81 10/00-05/01 COF100107S CAF100408C CFF100403 CCF0073
+A/C

CCF0073C
+A/C

1.9 JTD (932B2B, 932B2C) 937 A2.000 85 05/01-05/06 COF100107S CAF100408C CFF100403
01/02->12/02

CCF0073
+A/C,->02/02

CCF0073C
+A/C,->02/02

CFF100408
01/03->

CCF0302
+A/C,03/02->

CCF0302C
+A/C,03/02->

1.9 JTD 16V 192 A5.000 103 11/02-05/06 COF100136S CAF100408C CFF100408 CCF0302
+A/C

CCF0302C
+A/C
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...156
1.9 JTD 16V Q4 937 A5.000 110 07/04-05/06 COF100136S CAF100408C CFF100408 CCF0302

+A/C
CCF0302C
+A/C

2.0 16V T.SPARK (932A21__) AR 32310 110 10/00-03/02 COF101103S CAF100408C CFF100225 CCF0073
+A/C

CCF0073C
+A/C

CCF0302
+A/C

CCF0302C
+A/C

2.0 16V T.SPARK (932B21__) AR 32310 110 10/00-03/02 COF101103S CAF100408C CFF100225 CCF0073
+A/C

CCF0073C
+A/C

CCF0302
+A/C

CCF0302C
+A/C

2.0 JTS 932 A2.000 119 01/02-05/06 COF101103S CAF100408C CFF100225 CCF0073
+A/C

CCF0073C
+A/C

CCF0302
+A/C,11/02->

CCF0302C
+A/C,11/02->

2.0 JTS (932AXA) 937 A1.000 122 03/02-09/05 COF100136S CAF100408C CFF100225 CCF0302
+A/C

CCF0302C
+A/C

2.0 JTS (932BXA) 937 A1.000 122 03/02-05/06 COF100136S CAF100408C CFF100225 CCF0073
+A/C,->10/02

CCF0073C
+A/C,->10/02

CCF0302
+A/C,11/02->

CCF0302C
+A/C,11/02->

2.4 JTD 841 G.000 129 10/03-05/06 COF101103S CAF100408C CFF100408 CCF0302
+A/C

CCF0302C
+A/C

841 M.000;841 N.000 120 06/03-05/06 CAF100408C CFF100408 CCF0302
+A/C

CCF0302C
+A/C

2.4 JTD (932.B1B00) 839 A6.000 103 10/00-05/06 COF100107S CAF100408C CFF100403 CCF0073
+A/C,->10/02

CCF0073C
+A/C,->10/02

CCF0302
+A/C,11/02->

CCF0302C
+A/C,11/02->

2.4 JTD (932.BXC00) 841 C000 110 03/02-05/06 COF101103S CAF100408C CFF100403
->12/02

CCF0302
+A/C

CCF0302C
+A/C

CFF100408
01/03->

2.4 JTD (932A1B__) 839 A6.000 103 10/00-09/05 COF100107S CAF100408C CFF100403 CCF0073
+A/C,->02/02

CCF0073C
+A/C,->02/02

CCF0302
+A/C,03/02->

CCF0302C
+A/C,03/02->

2.4 JTD (932AXC) 841 C000 110 03/02-09/05 COF101103S CAF100408C CFF100403
->12/02

CCF0302
+A/C

CCF0302C
+A/C

CFF100408
01/03->

2.5 V6 24V (932A11_) AR 32405 141 10/00-09/05 COF101103S CAF100408C LFT CCF0073
+A/C,->02/02

CCF0073C
+A/C,->02/02

CCF0302
+A/C,03/02->

CCF0302C
+A/C,03/02->

2.5 V6 24V (932B11_) AR 32405 141 10/00-05/06 COF101103S CAF100408C LFT CCF0073
+A/C,->10/02

CCF0073C
+A/C,->10/02

CCF0302
+A/C,11/02->

CCF0302C
+A/C,11/02->

3.2 GTA (932.BXB00) 932 A.000 184 03/02-05/06 COF100230S CAF100439C LFT CCF0073
+A/C,->10/02

CCF0073C
+A/C,->10/02

CCF0302
+A/C,11/02->

CCF0302C
+A/C,11/02->

3.2 GTA (932AXB) 932 A.000 184 03/02-09/05 COF100230S CAF100408C LFT CCF0302
+A/C

CCF0302C
+A/C

159
1.8 MPI 939 A4.000 103 03/07-11/11 COF100559E CAF100450C LFT CCF0293

+A/C

1.8 TBi 939 B1.000 147 05/09-11/11 COF100606E CAF100450C LFT CCF0293
+A/C

1.8 TBi (939.AXN1B) 939 B1.000 147 05/09-12/12 COF100606E CAF100450C LFT CCF0293
+A/C

1.9 JTDM 16V 937 A8.000;939 A8.000 100 09/05-11/11 COF100536E CAF100450C CFF100502 CCF0293
+A/C

Eng. Code:937A8000 COF100606E
939 A2.000 110 09/05-11/11 COF100536E CAF100450C CFF100502 CCF0293

+A/C

Eng. Code:939A2000 COF100606E
1.9 JTDM 8V 937 A7.000;939 A7.000 85 09/05-11/11 COF100536E CAF100450C CFF100502 CCF0293

+A/C

Eng. Code:937A7000 COF100606E
939 A1.000 88 09/05-11/11 COF100536E CAF100450C CFF100502 CCF0293

+A/C

Eng. Code:939A1000 COF100606E
1.9 JTS 939 A6.000 118 09/05-11/11 COF100568E CAF100450C LFT CCF0293

+A/C

2.0 JTDM 844 A2.000 120 05/09-11/11 COF100606E CAF100450C CFF100502 CCF0293
+A/C

939 B3.000 125 05/09-11/11 COF100606E CAF100450C CFF100502 CCF0293
+A/C

939 B4.000 100 06/10-11/11 COF100606E CAF100450C CFF100502 CCF0293
+A/C

2.2 JTS 939 A5.000 136 09/05-11/11 COF100568E CAF100450C LFT CCF0293
+A/C

2.4 JTDM 939 A3.000;939 A9.000 147/154 09/05-11/11 COF100545E CAF100450C CFF100502 CCF0293
+A/C

2.4 JTDM (939.BXM1B) 939 A9.000 154 05/07-12/12 COF100545E CAF100450C CFF100502 CCF0293
+A/C

2.4 JTDM Q4 939 A9.000 154 05/07-11/11 COF100545E CAF100450C CFF100502 CCF0293
+A/C
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...159
3.2 JTS 939 A.000 191 02/08-11/11 COF100155C CAF100450C LFT CCF0293

+A/C

3.2 JTS Q4 939 A.000 191 12/05-11/11 COF100155C CAF100450C LFT CCF0293
+A/C

166
2.0 T.Spark (936A3A__) AR 34103 114 09/98-10/00 COF101103S CAF100408C LFT CCF0341
2.0 T.Spark (936A3B__) AR 36301 110 10/00-06/07 COF101103S CAF100408C LFT CCF0341
2.0 V6 (936A3___) AR 34102 151 09/98-10/00 COF100165S CAF100408C LFT CCF0341
2.4 JTD 841 C000 110 04/02-06/07 COF100136S CAF100408C CFF100403

->12/02
CCF0341

CFF100408
01/03->

841 G.000;841 H.000;
841 M.000;936 B.000

129/136 10/03-06/07 COF100136S CAF100408C CFF100408 CCF0341

841 M.000 132 07/06-06/07 CAF100408C CFF100408 CCF0341
2.4 JTD (936A2A__) AR 34202 100 09/98-10/00 COF100135S CAF100408C CFF100254 CCF0341
2.4 JTD (936A2B__) 839 A6.000 103 10/00-06/07 COF100107S CAF100408C CFF100403 CCF0341
2.5 V6 24V (936A2___) AR 34201 140 09/98-12/06 COF100106S CAF100408C LFT CCF0341
2.5 V6 24V (936A21__) AR 36201 138 10/00-06/07 COF100230S CAF100408C CFF100205 CCF0341
3.0 V6 24V (936A1___) AR 34301;AR 34302 166 09/98-06/07 COF100230S CAF100408C LFT CCF0341
3.0 V6 24V (936A11__) AR 36101 162 10/00-06/07 COF100230S CAF100408C LFT CCF0341
3.2 V6 24V 936 A.000 176 10/03-06/07 COF100230S CAF100408C LFT CCF0341

BRERA
1.8 TBi 939 B1.000 147 05/09-06/10 COF100606E CAF100450C LFT CCF0293

+A/C

2.0 JTDM 844 A2.000 120 03/08-06/10 COF100606E CAF100450C CFF100502 CCF0293
+A/C

939 B3.000 125 05/09-06/10 COF100606E CAF100450C CFF100502 CCF0293
+A/C

2.2 JTS (939.DXB11) 939 A5.000 136 01/06-05/11 COF100568E CAF100450C LFT CCF0293
+A/C

2.4 JTDM 20V 939 A3.000;939 A9.000 147/154 01/06-06/10 COF100545E CAF100450C CFF100502 CCF0293
+A/C

3.2 JTS 939 A.000 191 03/08-06/10 COF100155C CAF100450C LFT CCF0293
+A/C

3.2 JTS Q4 (939.DXG22) 939 A.000 191 01/06-05/11 COF100155C CAF100450C LFT CCF0293
+A/C

GIULIETTA
1.4 BiFuel 198 A4.000 88 12/11- COF100786E [3] * CAF100496R LFT CCF0436

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.4 TB 940 A2.000;940 C2.000 110 09/14- COF100786E [3] * LFT CCF0436

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
940 A6.000;940 B1.000;
940 B8.000;955 A8.000

77/85/
120

04/10- COF100786E [3] * CAF100496R LFT CCF0436

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.4 TB (940FXA1A) 198 A4.000;940 B7.000 88 04/10- COF100786E [3] * CAF100496R LFT CCF0436

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.4 TB (940FXB1A) 940 A2.000 125 04/10- COF100786E [3] * CAF100496R LFT CCF0436

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.6 JTDM (940.FYB1_) 940 C1.000;940 C5.000 88 02/15- COF100680E CAF100497C CCF0436
1.6 JTDM (940.FYE1_) 940 C5.000 85 09/15- COF100680E CAF100497C CCF0436
1.6 JTDM (940FXD1A) 940 A3.000 77 04/10- COF100680E CAF100497C CFF100502 CCF0436
1.8 TBi 940 A1.000 169 04/10-09/13 CAF100497C LFT CCF0436
1.8 TBi (940FXC1A) 940 A1.000 173 04/10- COF100606E CAF100497C LFT CCF0436
1.8 TBi (940FXR11) 940 B2.000;960 A1.000 177 09/13- CAF100497C LFT CCF0436
2.0 JTDM 940 A4.000;940 A7.000;

940 A8.000;940 B4.000;
940 B6.000;940 B9.000;
940 C4.000

100/120/
125

04/10- COF100680E CAF100496R CFF100502 CCF0436

940 B4.000 129 11/13- COF100680E CFF100502 CCF0436
2.0 JTDM (940.FXL1A) 940 A5.000;940 C3.000 103 04/10- COF100680E CAF100496R CFF100502 CCF0436
2.0 JTDM (940.FYC1A,
940.FXQ1A)

940 B5.000;940 C3.000 110 08/13- COF100680E CCF0436

GT
1.8 TS AR 32205 103 11/03-09/10 COF101103S CAF100710P LFT CCF0302 CCF0302C
1.9 JTD 937 A5.000;937 A6.000 110/125 11/03-09/10 COF100136S CAF100711P CFF100408 CCF0302 CCF0302C
2.0 JTS 932 A2.000 119 12/06-09/10 CAF100710P LFT CCF0302 CCF0302C

932 A2.000;937 A1.000 121 11/03-09/10 COF100136S CAF100710P LFT CCF0302 CCF0302C
3.2 GTA 936 A.000 176 11/03-09/10 COF100230S CAF100439C LFT CCF0302 CCF0302C

GTV
1.8 16V (916C3) AR 32201 106 05/98-10/05 COF101103S CAF100408C CFF100205 CCF0202

AL
FA

 R
OM

EO
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...ALFA ROMEO

...GTV
2.0 JTS 937 A1.000 121 04/03-10/05 COF100136S CAF100408C CFF100205 CCF0202

COF101103S
2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916C2C) AR 32301 114 05/98-08/00 COF101103S CAF100408C CFF100205 CCF0202
3.0 V6 24V (916.C1B__) AR 16105 160 10/00-10/05 COF100230S CFF100205 CCF0202

Eng. Code:AR16105 COF100106S
3.2 V6 24V 936 A6.000 176 04/03-10/05 COF100230S LFT CCF0202

MITO
0.9 199 B6.000 74 12/13- COF100636E [2] * CAF101014P LFT
0.9 Twinair 312 A2.000 63 07/11- COF100636E [2] * CAF101014P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
0.9 TwinAir (955AXY1B) 199 B6.000 77 04/13- COF100636E [2] * CAF101014P LFT
1.3 Multijet 199 A3.000;955 B2.000 66 09/08- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100502 CCF0119 CCF0119C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI COF100578E

199 B1.000;330 A1.000 70 10/09- COF100578E CAF100746P CFF100502 CCF0119 CCF0119C
CAF100997P

199 B4.000 62 01/11- COF100606E CAF100997P CFF100502 CCF0119 CCF0119C
199 B8.000 59 12/13- CFF100204

1.4 199 A6.000 70 09/08- COF100128S CAF100712P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
350 A1.000;955 A9.000 51/57 03/11- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

1.4 (955AXB1B) 955 A1.000 57/58 08/08- COF100128S CAF100712P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
1.4 BiFuel 198 A4.000 88 07/11- COF100786E [3] * CAF100924P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.4 Bifuel (955.AXG1A) 198 A4.000 88 04/16- COF100786E [3] * CAF100924P

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.4 MultiAir (955AXL1B) 955 A6.000 77 09/09- COF100786E [3] * CAF100924P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.4 MultiAir (955AXN1B) 940 A2.000 125 09/09- COF100786E [3] * CAF100924P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.4 TB 955 B1.000 103 12/13- COF100786E [3] * CAF100924P CFF100204

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.4 TJet 198 A1.000 110 09/08- COF100786E [3] * CAF100924P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.4 TJet (955AXA1B) 199 A8.000 114 08/08- COF100786E [3] * CAF100924P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.4 TJet (955AXG1A) 198 A4.000 88 08/08- COF100786E [3] * CAF100924P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.4 Turbo MultiAir 955 A8.000 120 10/09- COF100786E [3] * CAF100924P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.4 Turbo MultiAir
(955AXM1A, 955AXR11)

955 A2.000;955 A7.000 99 10/09- COF100786E [3] * CAF100924P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.6 JTDM 955 A4.000 85 09/08- COF100680E CAF100924P CFF100502 CCF0119 CCF0119C

Without stop and start system, Eng. Code:955A4000 COF100606E
1.6 JTDM (955AXC1B) 198 A2.000;955 A3.000 88 08/08- COF100680E CAF100924P CFF100502 CCF0119 CCF0119C

Without stop and start system, Eng. Code:955A3000 COF100606E

SPIDER (06->)
1.8 TBi 939 B1.000 147 05/09-03/11 COF100606E CAF100450C LFT CCF0293

+A/C

2.0 JTDM 844 A2.000 120 04/09-06/10 COF100606E CAF100450C CFF100502 CCF0293
+A/C

939 B3.000 125 05/09-06/10 COF100606E CAF100450C CFF100502 CCF0293
+A/C

2.2 JTS 939 A5.000 136 03/06-03/11 COF100568E CAF100450C LFT CCF0293
+A/C

2.4 JTDM 939 A3.000 147/154 04/07-06/10 COF100545E CAF100450C CFF100502 CCF0293
+A/C

3.2 JTS 939 A.000 191 03/08-06/10 COF100155C CAF100450C LFT CCF0293
+A/C

3.2 JTS Q4 939 A.000 191 03/06-03/11 COF100155C CAF100450C LFT CCF0293
+A/C

SPIDER (95-05)
1.8 16V (916S3) AR 32201 106 05/98-04/05 COF101103S CAF100408C CFF100205 CCF0202
2.0 JTS 937 A1.000 121 04/03-04/05 COF100136S CAF100408C LFT CCF0202

COF101103S
2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916S2B) AR 32301 114 05/98-08/00 COF101103S CAF100408C CFF100205 CCF0202
2.0 V6 Turbo (916S2A) AR 16202 148 05/98-04/05 COF100106S CAF100585P CFF100205 CCF0202
3.0 V6 24V AR 16102 162 01/99-10/03 COF100230S CFF100205 CCF0202
3.2 V6 24V 936 A6.000 176 04/03-04/05 COF100230S LFT CCF0202

ALFA ROM
EO
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ALPINA
B3
3.3 M52 B28 (286S) 206 03/99-07/02 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100238 CCF0068 CCF0068C

M52 B28 (286S7T) 206 10/00-07/02 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100238
3.3 All-wheel Drive M52 B28 (286S7T) 206 11/01-01/05 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100238 CCF0068 CCF0068C
3.4 S M52 B28 (286ST5) 224 08/02-01/06 COF100548E CAF100607P CFF100428 CCF0068 CCF0068C
BITURBO N54 B30 A 265 09/07-03/10 COF100571E

N55 B30 A 301 03/13-02/17 COF100571E CCF0440 CCF0440C
Bi-Turbo N54 B30 A 265 09/07-03/10 COF100571E
Bi-Turbo All-wheel Drive N54 B30 A 265 03/08-03/10 COF100571E
BITURBO All-wheel Drive N55 B30 A 301 03/13-02/17 COF100571E CCF0440 CCF0440C
GT3 N54 B30 A 300 03/12-12/13 COF100571E
S Bi-Turbo N54 B30 A;N54 B30 B 294 04/10-05/13 COF100571E
S Bi-Turbo All-wheel Drive N54 B30 A 294 04/10-05/13 COF100571E

B4
3.0 B4 BiTurbo N55 B30 A 301 03/14-02/17 COF100571E CCF0440 CCF0440C
3.0 B4 BiTurbo All-wheel Drive N55 B30 A 301 03/14-02/17 COF100571E CCF0440 CCF0440C
BITURBO N55 B30 A 301 03/14-02/17 COF100571E CCF0440 CCF0440C

B5
4.4 N62B44A19 368 03/05-09/10 COF100584E LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C

N63 M10 A 373 08/10- CCF0422C
4.4 S N62 B44 FB 390 10/07-03/10 COF100584E CCF0115 CCF0115C
BITURBO N63 B44 A;N63 M10 A 373/397 09/10-12/14 CCF0422C

B6
4.4 N62 B44 A 368/390 04/06-08/10 CCF0115 CCF0115C
BITURBO N63 B44 A 397 09/11-09/14 CCF0422C

B7
4.4 N62B44A19 368 12/03-06/08 COF100584E
BITURBO N63 M10 A 373 03/09-06/12 CCF0422C
BITURBO All-wheel Drive N63 M10 A 373 09/10-06/12 CCF0422C

B10
3.3 M52 B28 (286S7T) 206 01/99-10/03 COF100516E CAF100567P CFF100433 CCF0057 CCF0057C
4.8 V8 N62 B48 AK2 276 01/02-05/04 COF100516E CAF100567P CFF100433 CCF0057 CCF0057C

B12
6.0 M73 B54 (5412AG) 316 07/99-07/01 COF100516E CAF100774P LFT

D3
2.0 M47 D22 (2204D4) 147 12/05-04/08 CFF100424 [2] *
2.0 Bi-Turbo N47 D20 D 157 07/08-05/13 CAF100887P
BITURBO N57 D30 B 257 03/14- CCF0440 CCF0440C
BITURBO All-wheel Drive N57 D30 B 257 03/14- CCF0440 CCF0440C

D4
BITURBO N57 D30 B 257 09/14- CCF0440 CCF0440C

D5
BITURBO N57 D30 B 257 09/11-12/16 CFF100424 [2] * CCF0422C

D10
3.0 D Biturbo M57 D30 (306DE1) 180 04/00-10/03 COF100528E CAF100460C CFF100431 CCF0057 CCF0057C

ROADSTER
4.8 V8 M62 B48 (488S2) 280 06/02-10/03 COF100516E CAF100567P

ROADSTER S
3.3 E 5/2 221 07/03-12/05 COF100504E CAF100607P LFT CCF0438C

XD3
BITURBO All-wheel Drive N57 D30 B 257 04/13- CCF0506

AUDI
A1
1.0 TFSI CHZB 70 03/15- COF100676S CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C

CHZE 60 01/16- COF100676S CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.2 TFSI CBZA 63 05/10- COF101286S [1] * CAF100487C CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C

COF500286S [1] *
1.4 TDI CUSB 66 11/14- CFF100648 CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.4 TFSI CAVG;CAXA;CNVA;CTHG;

CTJA
90/136 05/10- COF101286S [1] * CAF100487C CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C

COF500286S [1] *
CPTA;CZCA;CZDD 92/103 04/12- COF100676S CAF101067P CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C

AL
PI
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...AUDI

...A1
1.4 TSI CZEA 110 11/14- COF100676S CAF101067P CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.6 TDI CAYB 66 03/11- COF100580E CAF100487C CCF0465 CCF0465C

CAYC 77 05/10- COF100580E CAF100487C CFF100456
->05/11

CCF0465 CCF0465C

CXMA 85 11/14- COF100673E CFF100648 CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.8 TFSI DAJB 141 02/15- COF100697E CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C
2.0 TDI CFHB;CFHD 100/105 09/11- COF100580E CFF100648 CCF0465 CCF0465C
2.0 TFSI quattro CDLH 188 03/12- CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C
S1 quattro CWZA 170 03/14- COF100697E CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C

A2
1.2 TDI ANY 45 03/01-08/05 COF100525E CAF100440C CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.4 AUA;BBY 55 02/00-08/05 COF100126S CAF100440C CCF0320 CCF0320C

with fuel return system CFF100225
->05/02

without fuel return system, Ch. No.:>8Z-2070000 CFF100276
06/02->

1.4 TDI AMF;ATL;BHC 55/66 02/00-08/05 COF100525E CAF100440C CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.6 FSI BAD 81 05/02-08/05 COF100126S CAF100440C CFF100225 CCF0320 CCF0320C

A3 (8L) (96-03)
1.6 AVU;BFQ 75 08/00-05/03 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001

Ch. No.:>8L_V_090450 CCF0001C
Ch. No.:8L_V_090451> CCF0112C

1.8 T AJQ;APP;ARY;AUQ 132 12/98-05/03 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001
Ch. No.:>8L_V_090450 CCF0001C
Ch. No.:8L_V_090451> CCF0112C

1.8 T quattro AJQ;ARY 132 10/98-05/03 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001
Ch. No.:>8L_V_090450 CCF0001C
Ch. No.:8L_V_090451> CCF0112C

1.9 TDI ASZ;ATD;AXR 74/96 08/00-05/03 COF100505E CAF100562P CFF100142 CCF0001
Ch. No.:>8L_V_090450 CCF0001C
Ch. No.:8L_V_090451> CCF0112C

1.9 TDI quattro ASZ 96 08/00-05/03 COF100505E CAF100562P CFF100142 CCF0001
Ch. No.:>8L_V_090450 CCF0001C
Ch. No.:8L_V_090451> CCF0112C

S3 quattro AMK;APY;AUL;BAM 154/165 03/99-05/03 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001
Ch. No.:>8L_V_090450 CCF0001C
Ch. No.:8L_V_090451> CCF0112C

A3 (8P) (03-12)
1.2 TFSI CBZB 77 03/10-05/13 COF101286S [1] * CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303

+A/C
CCF0303C
+A/C

COF500286S [1] *
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

1.2 TSI CBZB 77 04/10-08/12 COF101286S [1] * CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

COF500286S [1] *
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

1.4 TFSI CAXC 92 02/11-05/13 COF101286S [1] * CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

COF500286S [1] *
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

CAXC;CMSA 92 09/07-08/12 CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

Eng. Code:CAVE;CAXA;CAVD;CDGA;CAVF COF101286S [1] *
->05/08

Eng. Code:CAVE;CAXA;CAVD;CDGA;CAVF COF500286S [1] *
->05/08

Eng. Code:CAXC COF100540E
06/08->05/10

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

1.6 BGU;BSE;BSF 75 05/03-08/12 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100276 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

with pressure regulator CFF100488
BSE 75 09/08-05/10 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100276 CCF0303

+A/C
CCF0303C
+A/C

CFF100488
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

1.6 E-Power CCSA;CMXA 75 01/11-08/12 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100488 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

AUDI

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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...AUDI

...A3 (8P) (03-12)
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

1.6 FSI BAG;BLF;BLP 85 08/03-09/07 COF100540E CAF100869P CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

Eng. Code:BAG CFF100225
Eng. Code:BLF;BLP CFF100478

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

1.6 TDI CAYB;CAYC 66/77 05/09-05/13 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

1.8 T BPU 110 08/06-08/12 CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

1.8 TFSI BYT;BZB;CDAA 118 11/06-05/13 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

1.8 TFSI quattro CDAA 118 07/08-08/12 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

1.9 TDI BKC;BLS;BXE 77 05/03-05/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 J, Ch. No.:>8P_6_176000 CFF100423
->03/06

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K, Ch. No.:>8P_6_176000 CFF100447
->03/06

UFI, Ch. No.:8P_6_176001> CFF100523
04/06->

BLS 77 04/08-10/09 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

2.0 120 06/06-08/12 CAF100806P CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

2.0 FSI AXW;BLR;BLX;BLY;BMB;
BVY;BVZ

110 05/03-06/08 COF100534E CAF100467C CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

Eng. Code:AXW;BMB CFF100225
Eng. Code:BLR;BLX;BLY;BVY CFF100478
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

2.0 TDI AZV;BMM;CBAA;CFFA 100/103 05/03-08/12 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 J, Ch. No.:>8P_6_176000 CFF100423
->03/06

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K, Ch. No.:>8P_6_176000 CFF100447
->03/06

UFI, Ch. No.:8P_6_176001> CFF100523
04/06->

BMN;CBAA;CBBB;CFFA;
CFGB

100/125 03/06-05/13 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

BUY 120 06/06-06/08 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

CBAB;CFFB 103 04/08-05/13 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

2.0 TDI 16V BKD;CBAB;CFFB;CLJA 103 05/03-08/12 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

COF100580E CAF101248P

AU
DI
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...AUDI

...A3 (8P) (03-12)
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 J, Ch. No.:>8P_6_176000 CFF100423
->03/06

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K, Ch. No.:>8P_6_176000 CFF100447
->03/06

UFI, Ch. No.:8P_6_176001> CFF100523
04/06->

2.0 TDI 16V quattro BKD;CBAB;CFFB 103 08/04-08/12 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 J, Ch. No.:>8P_6_176000 CFF100423
->03/06

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K, Ch. No.:>8P_6_176000 CFF100447
->03/06

UFI, Ch. No.:8P_6_176001> CFF100523
04/06->

2.0 TDI quattro AZV;BMM 100/103 05/03-06/08 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 J, Ch. No.:>8P_6_176000 CFF100423
->03/06

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K, Ch. No.:>8P_6_176000 CFF100447
->03/06

UFI, Ch. No.:8P_6_176001> CFF100523
04/06->

BMN;CBBB;CFGB 125 03/06-08/12 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

2.0 TFSI AXX;BWA;CAWB;CCZA 147 09/04-08/12 COF100534E CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

COF102101S CAF100842P
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

CAWB;CCZA 147 04/08-05/13 COF100534E CAF101248P CFF100478 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

COF102101S
Eng. Code:CAWB CAF100806P
Eng. Code:CCZA CAF100842P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

2.0 TFSI quattro AXX;BWA;CCZA 147 09/04-08/12 COF100534E CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF100842P
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

3.2 V6 quattro BDB;BMJ;BUB 184 07/03-05/09 COF100525E CAF100883P CFF100276 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

CFF100488
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

S3 quattro BHZ;BZC;CDLA;CDLC 188/195 11/06-08/12 COF100534E CFF100478 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

A3 (8V) (12->)
1.0 TFSI CHZD 85 07/16- COF100676S CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.2 TFSI CJZA 77 02/13- COF100676S CAF101064P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101067P
CAF101077P

CYVB 81 05/14- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.4 TFSI CMBA;CPTA;CXSA;CXSB;

CZCA
90/92/
103

04/12- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C

CZCC 85 02/16- COF100676S CAF101067P
1.4 TSI CZEA 110 05/14- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.6 TDI CLHA;CRKB;CXXB;DBKA 77/81 10/12- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
1.6 TDI quattro CXXB 81 05/15- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
1.8 TFSI CJSA;CJSB;CNSB 125/132 04/12- COF100697E CAF101064P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P

AUDI
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...AUDI

...A3 (8V) (12->)
1.8 TFSI quattro CJSB 132 08/12- COF100697E CAF101064P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TDI CRBC;CRBD;CRFA;CRFC;

CRLB;CRLC;CRUA;CUNA;
DBGA;DCYA;DEJA;DEJB

81/100/
105/110/
135

04/12- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TDI quattro CRBC;CRLB;CUNA 110/135 10/12- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TFSI CHHB 162 11/15- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C

CZPB 140 05/16- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C
CAF101077P

2.0 TFSI quattro CNTC;CZPB 140/162 05/14- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C
CAF101077P

S3 quattro CJXB;CJXC;CJXF 206/210/
221

11/12- COF100697E CAF101064P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
CJXD;DJHB 213 07/16- COF100697E CCF0480 CCF0480C
CJXG;DJHA 228 06/16- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
CYFB 215 05/14- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480

A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
1.2 TSI CBZB 77 04/10-03/13 COF101286S [1] * CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303

+A/C
CCF0303C
+A/C

COF500286S [1] *
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

1.4 TFSI CAXC;CMSA 92 09/07-03/13 COF100540E
06/08->

CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

COF101286S [1] *
07/08->05/10

COF500286S [1] *
07/08->05/10

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

1.6 BGU;BSE;BSF 75 09/04-03/13 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100276 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

with pressure regulator CFF100488
1.6 E-Power CCSA;CMXA 75 01/11-03/13 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100488 CCF0303

+A/C
CCF0303C
+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

1.6 FSI BLF;BLP 85 09/04-09/07 COF100540E CAF100869P CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

Eng. Code:BAG CFF100225
Eng. Code:BLF;BLP CFF100478

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

1.6 TDI CAYB;CAYC 66/77 05/09-03/13 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

1.8 TFSI BYT;BZB;CDAA 118 11/06-03/13 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

1.8 TFSI quattro CDAA 118 07/08-03/13 COF100534E CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

1.9 TDI BKC;BLS;BXE 77 09/04-05/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 J, Ch. No.:>8P_6_176000 CFF100423
->03/06

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K, Ch. No.:>8P_6_176000 CFF100447
->03/06

UFI, Ch. No.:8P_6_176001> CFF100523
04/06->

2.0 120 06/06-03/13 CAF100806P CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P

AU
DI

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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...AUDI

...A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

2.0 FSI AXW;BLR;BLX;BLY;BMB;
BVY;BVZ

110 09/04-06/08 COF100534E CAF100467C CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

Eng. Code:AXW;BMB CFF100225
Eng. Code:BLR;BLX;BLY;BVY CFF100478
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

2.0 TDI AZV;BMM;CBAA;CFFA 100/103 09/04-03/13 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 J, Ch. No.:>8P_6_176000 CFF100423
->03/06

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K, Ch. No.:>8P_6_176000 CFF100447
->03/06

UFI, Ch. No.:8P_6_176001> CFF100523
04/06->

BMN;CBBB;CFGB 125 03/06-03/13 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

BUY 120 06/06-06/08 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

2.0 TDI 16V BKD;CBAB;CFFB;CLJA 103 09/04-03/13 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 J, Ch. No.:>8P_6_176000 CFF100423
->03/06

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K, Ch. No.:>8P_6_176000 CFF100447
->03/06

UFI, Ch. No.:8P_6_176001> CFF100523
04/06->

2.0 TDI 16V quattro BKD;CBAB;CFFB 103 11/05-03/13 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 J, Ch. No.:>8P_6_176000 CFF100423
->03/06

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K, Ch. No.:>8P_6_176000 CFF100447
->03/06

UFI, Ch. No.:8P_6_176001> CFF100523
04/06->

2.0 TDI quattro BMM 103 01/06-06/08 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 J, Ch. No.:>8P_6_176000 CFF100423
->03/06

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K, Ch. No.:>8P_6_176000 CFF100447
->03/06

UFI, Ch. No.:8P_6_176001> CFF100523
04/06->

BMN;CBBB;CFGB 125 03/06-03/13 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

2.0 TFSI AXX;BPY;BWA;CAWB;CBFA;
CCTA;CCZA

147 09/04-03/13 COF100534E CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

COF102101S CAF100842P
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

2.0 TFSI quattro AXX;BPY;BWA;CCTA;CCZA 147 09/04-03/13 COF100534E CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF100842P
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

3.2 V6 quattro BDB;BMJ;BUB 184 09/04-05/09 COF100525E CAF100883P CFF100276 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

CFF100488
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

AUDI
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...AUDI

...A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)
RS3 quattro CEPA 250 01/11-12/12 COF100534E CAF100883P CFF100478 CCF0303

+A/C
CCF0303C
+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

S3 quattro BHZ;CDLA;CDLC 188/195 06/08-03/13 COF100534E CFF100478 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

A3 Sportback (8V) (12->)
1.0 TFSI CHZD 85 07/16- COF100676S CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.2 TFSI CJZA;CYVB 77/81 05/13- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.4 TFSI CMBA;CPTA;CXSA;CXSB;

CZCA
90/92/
103

09/12- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C

1.4 TFSI e-tron CUKB;CXUA 110 05/14- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.4 TFSI g-tron CPWA 81 11/13- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.4 TSI CZEA 110 05/14- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.6 TDI CLHA;CRKB;CXXB;DBKA 77/81 10/12- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
1.6 TDI quattro CXXB 81 05/15- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
1.8 TFSI CJSA;CJSB 132 09/12- COF100697E CAF101064P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
1.8 TFSI quattro CJSB 132 05/13- COF100697E CAF101064P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TDI CRBC;CRBD;CRFA;CRFC;

CRLB;CRLC;CRUA;CUNA;
DBGA;DCYA;DEJA;DEJB

81/100/
105/110/
135

09/12- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TDI quattro CRBC;CRLB;CUNA 110/135 02/13- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TFSI CZPB 140 05/16- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TFSI quattro CZPB 140 05/16- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
RS3 quattro CZGB 270 03/15- LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
S3 quattro CJXB;CJXC;CJXF 206/210/

221
11/12- COF100697E CAF101064P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
CJXD;DJHB 213 07/16- COF100697E CCF0480 CCF0480C
CJXG;DJHA 228 06/16- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P

A4 (8W2, B9)
1.4 TFSI CVNA 110 08/15- COF100676S LFT
2.0 TDI CZHA;DESA;DETA;DEUA;

DEUB;DFVA
100/110/
140

05/15- COF100673E CFF100528

DEUC 90 05/16- COF100673E
2.0 TFSI CVKB;CYMC;CYRB;CYRC;

DBPA;DDWA;DEMA
140/183/
185

05/15- COF100697E LFT

3.0 TDI CSWB 160 09/15- CFF100528

A4 (8W5, B9)
1.4 TFSI CVNA 110 02/16- COF100676S
2.0 TDI CZHA;DESA;DETA;DEUA;

DEUB;DFVA
100/110/
140

08/15- COF100673E CFF100528

DEUC 90 04/16- COF100673E
2.0 TFSI CVKB;DEMA 140 08/15- COF100697E LFT

CYRB;CYRC;DDWA 183/185 05/16- COF100697E
3.0 TDI CSWB 160 10/15- CFF100528

A4 (B5) (94-01)
1.6 ALZ 75 07/00-09/01 COF100183S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0209 CCF0209C
1.8 AMB 125 05/00-09/00 CCF0209 CCF0209C
1.9 DUO AHU 66 03/98-09/01 COF100150S CAF100567P CFF100142 CCF0209 CCF0209C
1.9 TDI AJM 85 03/00-09/01 COF100505E CAF100567P CFF100263 CCF0209 CCF0209C
2.8 ATX 140 03/99-10/00 CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0209 CCF0209C

A4 (B6) (01-05)
1.6 ALZ 75 11/00-12/04 COF100183S CAF100814P CFF100237 CCF0124 CCF0124C
1.8 T AMB 125 07/01-10/05 COF100183S CAF100814P CFF100471 CCF0124 CCF0124C

COF101288S

AU
DI
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...AUDI

...A4 (B6) (01-05)
AVJ;BEX;BFB 110/120/

140
11/00-03/09 COF101288S CAF100814P CFF100471 CCF0124 CCF0124C

1.9 TDI AVB;AVF;AWX;BKE 74/85/
96

11/00-12/04 COF100505E CAF100814P CFF100142 CCF0124 CCF0124C

2.0 ALT 96 11/00-12/05 COF100183S CAF100814P CFF100237 CCF0124 CCF0124C
BWE 147 11/05-03/09 CAF100814P CCF0124 CCF0124C

2.0 FSI AWA 110 07/02-12/04 COF100183S CAF100814P CFF100237 CCF0124 CCF0124C
2.0 TDI BPW 103 01/06-03/09 COF100505E CAF100814P CCF0124 CCF0124C

COF100525E
Eng. Code:BLB;BNA;BRE;BRF CFF100598

Eng. Code:BPW;BRC CFF100142
BRC 100 01/06-03/09 COF100505E CAF100814P CFF100204 CCF0124 CCF0124C

2.0 TFSI 16V BWE;BWT 147 01/06-03/09 COF100534E CAF100814P CFF100479 CCF0124 CCF0124C
2.4 AMM;BDV 120/125 09/01-12/05 COF100145S CAF100814P CFF100237 CCF0124 CCF0124C
2.5 TDI AKE;AYM;BCZ;BDG;BFC 114/120/

132
10/00-12/05 COF100513E CAF100814P CFF100260 CCF0124 CCF0124C

2.7 TDI BPP 132 06/06-03/09 COF100565E [2] * CAF100814P CCF0124 CCF0124C
3.0 ASN;AVK;BBJ 160/162 11/00-12/05 COF100145S CAF100814P CFF100237 CCF0124 CCF0124C
3.2 FSI AUK 188 01/06-03/09 COF100596E CAF100814P CFF100479 CCF0124 CCF0124C

A4 (B7) (05-08)
1.6 ALZ 75 11/04-06/08 COF100183S CAF100814P CFF100237 CCF0124 CCF0124C
1.8 T BFB 120 11/04-06/08 COF101288S CAF100814P CFF100471 CCF0124 CCF0124C
1.9 TDI BKE;BRB 85 11/04-06/08 COF100505E CAF100814P CFF100142 CCF0124 CCF0124C
2.0 ALT 96 11/04-06/08 COF100183S CAF100814P CFF100237 CCF0124 CCF0124C
2.0 TDI BNA;BRF 100 11/04-06/08 COF100525E CAF100814P CCF0124 CCF0124C

Eng. Code:BLB;BNA;BRE;BRF COF100525E CFF100598
Eng. Code:BPW;BRC COF100505E CFF100142

BPW 103 11/04-06/08 COF100505E CAF100814P CFF100142 CCF0124 CCF0124C
COF100525E

Eng. Code:BLB;BNA;BRE;BRF CFF100598
Eng. Code:BPW;BRC CFF100142

BRD;BVG 89/125 09/05-06/08 COF100525E CAF100814P CFF100598 CCF0124 CCF0124C
BVA;BVF 93/120 11/05-06/08 COF100525E CAF100814P CCF0124 CCF0124C

2.0 TDI 16V BLB;BRE 103 11/04-06/08 CAF100814P CCF0124 CCF0124C
Eng. Code:BLB;BNA;BRE;BRF COF100525E CFF100598

Eng. Code:BPW;BRC COF100505E CFF100142
2.0 TFSI BGB;BPG;BPJ;BUL;BWE;

BWT;BYK
125/147/
162

11/04-06/08 COF100534E CAF100814P CFF100479 CCF0124 CCF0124C

2.5 TDI BDG 120 11/04-05/06 COF100513E CAF100814P CFF100260 CCF0124 CCF0124C
2.7 TDI BPP;BSG 120/132 11/05-06/08 COF100565E [2] * CAF100814P CCF0124 CCF0124C
3.0 BBJ 160 11/04-05/06 COF100145S CAF100814P CFF100237 CCF0124 CCF0124C
3.2 FSI AUK 188 01/05-06/08 COF100596E CAF100814P CFF100479 CCF0124 CCF0124C

A4 (B8) (08->)
1.8 TFSI CABA;CABB;CDHA;CDHB 88/118 11/07-12/15 COF102101S CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C

CJEB 125 11/11-12/15 COF100697E CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
2.0 TDI CAGA;CAGB;CAGC;CJCA;

CJCB;CJCC;CMEA;CMFA;
CSUB

88/100/
105

11/07-12/15 COF100525E CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C

COF100580E
CAHA 125 01/08-03/12 COF100525E CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
CAHB;CGLD;CNHC 120 08/08-12/15 COF100525E CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C

COF100580E
COF100673E

CGLC;CMGB 130 11/11-12/15 COF100580E CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
CJCD;CMFB;CSUA 110 05/13-12/15 COF100580E CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C

COF100673E
CNHA 140 09/13-12/15 COF100673E CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C

2.0 TFSI CAEA;CDNB;CFKA 132 06/08-12/15 COF102101S CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
CAEB;CDNC 155 06/08-05/13 COF102101S CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
CAED 162 05/13-12/15 CAF100895P CCF0173 CCF0173C
CNCD 165 05/13-12/15 COF100697E CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C

2.0 TFSI flexible fuel CFKA 132 11/09-12/15 COF102101S CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
2.7 TDI CAMA;CAMB;CGKA;CGKB 120/140 11/07-03/12 COF100565E [2] * CAF100489R CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
3.0 TDI CLAB 150 11/11-12/15 CAF100489R CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
3.2 FSI CALA 195 09/08-03/12 COF100596E LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C

AUDI

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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...AUDI
A4 Allroad
2.0 TDI quattro CAGA;CAGB;CJCA;CJCB;

CSUB
100/105 09/09-05/16 COF100525E CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C

COF100580E
CAHA 125 04/09-05/16 COF100525E CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
CAHB;CGLD;CNHC 120 04/09-05/16 COF100525E CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C

COF100673E
CGLC 130 11/11-05/16 COF100580E CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
CJCD;CSUA 110 05/13-05/16 COF100580E CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C

COF100673E
CNHA 140 09/13-05/16 COF100673E CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
DESA;DETA;DETB;DEUA;
DFVA

110/120/
140

01/16- COF100673E

2.0 TFSI quattro CDNC;CPMA 155 04/09-05/16 COF102101S CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
CNCD 165 05/13-05/16 COF100697E CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
CPMB 162 05/13-05/16 CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
CYMC;CYRB;CYRC;DDWA 183/185 01/16- COF100697E

3.0 TDI quattro CCWA 176 04/09-01/12 COF100565E [2] * CAF100489R CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
CDUC;CKVB;CKVC 180 01/12-05/16 CAF100489R CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C

A4 Quattro (8W5, B9)
2.0 TDI quattro DESA;DETA;DFVA 140 10/15- COF100673E CFF100528

DEUA 110 09/16- COF100673E
2.0 TFSI quattro CYRB;DDWA 185 08/15- COF100697E

CYRC 183 11/15- COF100697E LFT
3.0 TDI quattro CRTC;CSWB 160/200 08/15- CFF100528

A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01)
1.9 TDI quattro AJM;ATJ 85 03/00-09/01 COF100505E CAF100567P CFF100263 CCF0209 CCF0209C
2.7 Bi Turbo quattro APB 187 08/98-12/98 COF100145S CAF100567P CFF100205 CCF0209 CCF0209C
2.7 Turbo quattro AJK 169 02/99-09/00 COF100145S CAF100567P CFF100205 CCF0209 CCF0209C
2.8 quattro ATX 140 03/99-10/00 CAF100567P CCF0209 CCF0209C
RS4 quattro ASJ;AZR 280 05/00-09/01 COF100183S CAF100567P CFF100205 CCF0209 CCF0209C

A4 Quattro (B6) (01-05)
1.8 T quattro AMB 125 07/01-12/04 COF100183S CAF100814P CFF100471 CCF0124 CCF0124C

AVJ;BEX;BFB 110/120/
140

11/00-03/09 COF101288S CAF100814P CFF100471 CCF0124 CCF0124C

1.9 TDI quattro AVF 96 11/01-12/04 COF100505E CAF100814P CFF100142 CCF0124 CCF0124C
2.0 TFSI quattro BWT 147 11/05-03/09 CCF0124 CCF0124C
2.5 TDI quattro AKE;BAU;BDH 132 11/00-12/04 COF100513E CAF100814P CFF100260 CCF0124 CCF0124C
3.0 quattro ASN;AVK;BBJ 160/162 11/00-12/05 COF100145S CAF100814P CFF100237 CCF0124 CCF0124C
3.0 TDI quattro ASB;BKN 150/171 01/06-03/09 COF100565E [2] * CAF100814P CCF0124 CCF0124C
3.2 FSI quattro AUK 188 01/06-03/09 COF100596E CAF100814P CFF100479 CCF0124 CCF0124C
RS4 quattro BNS 309 06/06-03/09 COF100604E [2] * CFF100479 CCF0124 CCF0124C
S4 quattro BBK 253 03/03-03/09 CFF100237 CCF0124 CCF0124C

A4 Quattro (B7) (05-08)
1.8 T quattro BFB 120 11/04-06/08 COF101288S CAF100814P CFF100471 CCF0124 CCF0124C
2.0 TDI quattro BPW 103 01/06-06/08 COF100505E CAF100814P CCF0124 CCF0124C

COF100525E
Eng. Code:BLB;BNA;BRE;BRF COF100525E CFF100598

Eng. Code:BPW;BRC COF100505E CFF100142
BRD;BVA 120/125 06/06-06/08 COF100525E CAF100814P CFF100598 CCF0124 CCF0124C

2.0 TFSI quattro BGB;BPG;BUL;BWE;BWT 147/162 11/04-06/08 COF100534E CAF100814P CFF100479 CCF0124 CCF0124C
3.0 quattro BBJ 160 11/04-07/06 COF100145S CAF100814P CFF100237 CCF0124 CCF0124C
3.0 TDI quattro ASB;BKN 150/171 11/04-06/08 COF100565E [2] * CAF100814P CCF0124 CCF0124C
3.2 FSI quattro AUK;BKH 188 01/05-06/08 COF100596E CAF100814P CFF100479 CCF0124 CCF0124C
RS4 quattro BNS 309 09/05-06/08 COF100604E [2] * CFF100479 CCF0124 CCF0124C
S4 quattro BBK;BHF 253 11/04-06/08 COF100525E CFF100237 CCF0124 CCF0124C

A4 Quattro (B8) (08->)
1.8 TFSI quattro CDHB 118 09/08-03/12 COF102101S CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C

CJEB 125 11/11-12/15 COF100697E CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
2.0 TDI quattro CAGA;CJCA 105 04/08-12/15 COF100525E CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C

COF100580E
CAHA 125 01/08-03/12 COF100525E CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
CGLC 130 11/11-12/15 COF100580E CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
CJCD;CSUA 110 05/13-12/15 COF100580E CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
CNHA 140 09/13-12/15 COF100673E CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C

AU
DI
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...A4 Quattro (B8) (08->)
2.0 TFSI flexible fuel quattro CFKA 132 11/09-12/15 COF102101S CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
2.0 TFSI quattro CAEB;CDNC;CPMA 155 06/08-12/15 COF102101S CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C

CAED;CPMB 162 05/13-12/15 CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
CFKA 132 11/09-03/12 CAF100895P
CNCD 165 05/13-12/15 COF100697E CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C

3.0 TDI quattro CAPA;CCLA;CCWA;CCWB 155/176 11/07-03/12 COF100565E [2] * CAF100489R CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
CDUC;CKVB;CKVC 180 11/11-12/15 CAF100489R CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C

3.0 TFSI quattro CMUA;CRED 200 02/12-12/15 COF100596E LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
3.2 FSI quattro CALA 195 11/07-03/12 COF100596E LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
RS4 quattro CFSA 331 05/12-08/15 LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
S4 quattro CAKA;CCBA;CGWC;CGXC;

CREC;CTUB
245 11/08-12/15 COF100596E LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C

A4 Quattro (B9)
2.0 TDI quattro DESA;DETA;DFVA 140 09/15- COF100673E CFF100528

DETB;DEUA 110/120 09/16- COF100673E
2.0 TFSI quattro CYMC;CYRB;CYRC;DDWA 183/185 05/15- COF100697E LFT
3.0 TDI quattro CRTC;CSWB 160/200 05/15- CFF100528

A5
1.4 TFSI CVNA 110 11/16- COF100676S
1.8 TFSI CABD;CJEB 125 10/07-01/17 COF100697E CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C

Eng. Code:CABD COF102101S
CDHB 118 05/09-03/12 COF102101S CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
CJEB;CJED;CJEE 106/125/

130
08/11-01/17 COF100697E CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C

2.0 TDI CAGA;CJCA;CMEA;CMFA 105 09/09-01/17 CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
Eng. Code:CAGA;CMEA COF100525E
Eng. Code:CJCA;CMFA COF100580E

CAGB;CJCB;CSUB 100 09/09-01/17 COF100525E CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
COF100673E

CAHA 125 08/08-03/12 COF100525E CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
CAHB;CGLD;CNHC 120 08/08-01/17 COF100525E CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C

COF100580E
CGLC;CJCA 105/130 10/11-01/17 COF100580E CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
CJCD;CMFB;CSUA 110 05/13-01/17 COF100580E CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
CNHA 140 09/13-01/17 COF100673E CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
DESA;DETA 140 07/16- COF100673E

2.0 TDI quattro CAHA 125 08/08-03/12 COF100525E CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
CGLC 130 12/11-01/17 COF100580E CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
CNHA 140 09/13-01/17 COF100673E CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
DESA;DETA;DFVA 140 10/16- COF100673E

2.0 TFSI CAEA;CAEB;CDNB;CDNC 132/155 03/09-06/14 COF102101S CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
CAED 162 05/13-12/14 CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
CDNB;CDNC 132/155 06/08-06/14 COF102101S CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
CNCD;CNCE 165/169 05/13-01/17 COF100697E CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
CVKB;CYRB;DDWA;DEMA 140/185 09/16- COF100697E

2.0 TFSI quattro CAEB;CDNC 155 06/08-01/17 COF102101S CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
CAEB;CDNC;CPMA 155 03/09-01/17 COF102101S CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
CAED;CPMB 162 03/12-01/17 CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
CNCD;CNCE 165/169 05/13-01/17 COF100697E CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
CPMB 162 03/12-01/17 CAF100895P CCF0173 CCF0173C
CYMC;CYRB;CYRC;DDWA 183/185 06/16- COF100697E

2.7 TDI CAMA;CAMB;CGKA;CGKB 120/140 06/07-01/17 COF100565E [2] * CAF100489R CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
3.0 TDI CLAB 150 10/11-01/17 CAF100489R CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
3.0 TDI quattro CAPA;CCWA;CCWB 155/176 06/07-03/12 COF100565E [2] * CAF100489R CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C

CDUC;CKVB;CKVC;CKVD 160/180 10/11-01/17 CAF100489R CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
3.0 TFSI quattro CHMB;CMUA;CRED 200 11/11-01/17 COF100596E LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
3.2 FSI CALA 195 06/07-03/12 COF100596E LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
3.2 FSI quattro CALA 195 06/07-03/12 COF100596E LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
RS5 quattro CFSA 331 03/10-08/15 COF100604E [2] * LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
S5 quattro CAKA;CCBA;CGWC;CGXC;

CREC;CTDA;CTUB
245 06/09-01/17 COF100596E CCF0173 CCF0173C

CAKA;CGWC;CGXC;CREC;
CTDA;CTUB

245 01/10-01/17 COF100596E LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C

CAUA 260 06/07-03/12 COF100604E [2] * LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C

A6 (04-12)
2.0 TDI BLB;BRE;BVG 89/103 07/04-10/08 COF100525E CAF100485C CFF100598 CCF0339 CCF0339C

AUDI
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...A6 (04-12)
BNA;BRF;CAGB 100 07/04-08/11 COF100525E CAF100485C CFF100598

->09/08
CCF0339 CCF0339C

CFF100499
10/08->

CAHA;CAHB 120/125 10/08-08/11 COF100525E CAF100485C CFF100499 CCF0339 CCF0339C
2.0 TFSI BPJ 125 06/05-08/11 COF100534E CAF100485C CFF100479 CCF0339 CCF0339C

BPJ;BYK 125 06/05-03/11 COF100534E CAF100485C CFF100479 CCF0339 CCF0339C
2.4 BDW 130 05/04-10/08 COF100596E CFF100471 CCF0339 CCF0339C
2.4 quattro BDW 130 01/05-10/08 COF100596E CFF100471 CCF0339 CCF0339C
2.7 TDI BPP;BSG;CANB 120/132 11/04-08/11 COF100565E [2] * CFF100603 CCF0339 CCF0339C

CANA 140 10/08-08/11 COF100565E [2] * CCF0339 CCF0339C
2.7 TDI quattro BPP;BSG;CAND 120/132 11/04-08/11 COF100565E [2] * CFF100603 CCF0339 CCF0339C

CANC 140 10/08-08/11 COF100565E [2] * CCF0339 CCF0339C
2.8 FSI BDX;CCDA;CCEA 140/154/

162
11/06-08/11 COF100596E CFF100479 CCF0339 CCF0339C

2.8 FSI quattro BDX;CCDA;CCEA 140/154/
162

06/07-08/11 COF100596E CFF100479 CCF0339 CCF0339C

3.0 BBJ 160 08/04-05/06 CFF100471 CCF0339 CCF0339C
3.0 quattro BBJ 160 05/04-05/06 COF100145S CFF100471 CCF0339 CCF0339C
3.0 TDI ASB 171 06/06-08/11 COF100565E [2] * CFF100603 CCF0339 CCF0339C
3.0 TDI quattro ASB;BMK;BNG;CDYB 155/165/

171
05/04-08/11 COF100565E [2] * CFF100603 CCF0339 CCF0339C

CDYA;CDYC 176 10/08-08/11 COF100565E [2] * CCF0339 CCF0339C
3.0 TFSI quattro CAJA 213 10/08-08/11 COF100596E CFF100479 CCF0339 CCF0339C

CCAA 220 10/08-08/11 COF100596E CFF100479 CCF0339 CCF0339C
3.2 FSI AUK 188 03/05-10/08 COF100596E CFF100479 CCF0339 CCF0339C

AUK;BKH 188 05/04-05/09 COF100596E CFF100479 CCF0339 CCF0339C
CALA 195 05/09-03/11 COF100596E

3.2 FSI quattro AUK 188 03/05-10/08 COF100596E CFF100479 CCF0339 CCF0339C
AUK;BKH;BYU 183/188 05/04-10/08 COF100596E CFF100479 CCF0339 CCF0339C

4.2 FSI quattro BVJ 257 06/06-08/11 COF100604E [2] * CFF100479 CCF0339 CCF0339C
4.2 quattro BAT 246 05/04-05/06 COF100525E CFF100471 CCF0339 CCF0339C
RS6 quattro BUH 426 04/08-08/10 COF100604E [2] * CFF100479 CCF0339 CCF0339C
S6 quattro BXA 320 03/06-08/11 COF100604E [2] * CFF100471 CCF0339 CCF0339C

A6 (11->)
1.8 TFSI CYGA 140 09/14- COF100697E CAF101081R LFT CCF0437C
2.0 TDI CGLC;CMGB 130 03/11- COF100580E CAF101081R CFF100528 CCF0437C

CFF100649
CGLD;CGLE;CSUE 100/120 03/11- COF100580E CAF101081R CFF100649 CCF0437C
CNHA;CZJA;DDDA 140 11/13- COF100673E CAF101081R CFF100528 CCF0437C

CFF100649
CSUD;DDCB 110 09/14- COF100673E CAF101081R CCF0437C

2.0 TDI quattro CNHA;DDDA 140 04/15- COF100673E CAF101081R CCF0437C
2.0 TFSI CAEB;CDNB 132/155 03/11- CAF101081R LFT CCF0437C

CAED 162 05/13- CAF101081R CCF0437C
CYNB;CYPA 185 09/14- COF100697E CAF101081R LFT CCF0437C

2.0 TFSI hybrid CHJA 155 11/11- CAF101081R LFT CCF0437C
2.0 TFSI quattro CAEB 155 05/12-05/13 CAF101081R LFT CCF0437C

CAED 162 05/13- CAF101081R CCF0437C
CYNB;CYPA;CYPB 183/185 05/14- COF100697E CAF101081R LFT CCF0437C

2.8 FSI CHVA 150 11/10-04/15 COF100596E CAF101079R LFT CCF0437C
2.8 FSI quattro CHVA 150 11/10-04/15 COF100596E CAF101079R LFT CCF0437C

CVPA 162 09/14- COF100596E CAF101079R CCF0437C
3.0 TDI CLAB 150 11/10- CAF101079R CFF100649 CCF0437C

CTCB;CTCC;CZVB;CZVD 155/160 09/14- CAF101079R CCF0437C
3.0 TDI quattro CDUC;CDUD;CGQB;CKVB;

CKVC;CLAA;CPNB
150/176/
180/230

03/11- CAF101079R CFF100649 CCF0437C

CRTD;CRTE;CRTF;CVUA;
CVUB;CZVA;CZVC

155/160/
200/235/
240

09/14- CAF101079R CCF0437C

3.0 TFSI quattro CGWB;CGWD;CGXB;CTUA 220/228 11/10- COF100596E CAF101079R LFT CCF0437C
CREC 245 09/14- CAF101079R LFT CCF0437C

RS6 performance quattro CWUC 445 11/15- CCF0437C
RS6 quattro CRDB;CWUB 412 01/13- LFT CCF0437C
S6 quattro CEUC;CTGE 309/331 02/12- CAF101079R LFT CCF0437C

A6 (97-05)
1.9 TDI AFN 81 02/98-04/01 COF100150S CAF100567P CFF100117

AU
DI
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...A6 (97-05)
Ch. No.:>4B_X_045000 CCF0070 CCF0070C
Ch. No.:4B_X_045001> CCF0124 CCF0124C

AJM 85 07/00-01/05 COF100505E CAF100567P CFF100263
->06/01

CCF0124

Ch. No.:>4B_X_045000 CCF0070C
Ch. No.:4B_X_045001> CCF0124C

AVF;AWX 96 08/01-01/05 COF100505E CAF100567P CFF100142 CCF0124
Ch. No.:>4B_X_045000 CCF0070C
Ch. No.:4B_X_045001> CCF0124C

2.0 ALT 96 08/01-01/05 COF100183S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0124
Ch. No.:>4B_X_045000 CCF0070C
Ch. No.:4B_X_045001> CCF0124C

2.4 BDV 125 08/01-01/05 COF100145S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0124
Ch. No.:>4B_X_045000 CCF0070C
Ch. No.:4B_X_045001> CCF0124C

2.4 quattro BDV 125 08/01-01/05 COF100145S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0124
Ch. No.:>4B_X_045000 CCF0070C
Ch. No.:4B_X_045001> CCF0124C

2.5 TDI AKE;AYM;BAU;BCZ;BDG;
BDH;BFC

114/120/
132

02/00-01/05 COF100513E CAF100701P CFF100260 CCF0124

Ch. No.:>4B_X_045000 CCF0070C
Ch. No.:4B_X_045001> CCF0124C

AKE;BAU;BDH;BND 132 02/00-01/05 COF100513E CAF100701P CFF100260 CCF0124
Ch. No.:>4B_X_045000 CCF0070C
Ch. No.:4B_X_045001> CCF0124C

2.5 TDI quattro AKE;BAU;BDH 132 02/00-01/05 COF100513E CAF100701P CFF100260 CCF0124
Ch. No.:>4B_X_045000 CCF0070C
Ch. No.:4B_X_045001> CCF0124C

2.7 APB;BEL 187 05/01-07/04 CCF0124
Ch. No.:>4B_X_045000 CCF0070C
Ch. No.:4B_X_045001> CCF0124C

2.7 quattro APB;BEL 187/195 05/01-07/04 CCF0124
Ch. No.:>4B_X_045000 CCF0070C
Ch. No.:4B_X_045001> CCF0124C

2.7 T AJK 169 02/99-01/05 COF100145S CAF100567P CFF100206
Ch. No.:>4B_X_045000 CCF0070 CCF0070C
Ch. No.:4B_X_045001> CCF0124 CCF0124C

2.7 T quattro ARE;BES 184 08/01-01/05 COF100145S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0124
Ch. No.:>4B_X_045000 CCF0070C
Ch. No.:4B_X_045001> CCF0124C

2.8 quattro AGE;ATX 132/140 01/98-05/01 COF100145S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0124
Ch. No.:>4B_X_045000 CCF0070C
Ch. No.:4B_X_045001> CCF0124C

3.0 ASN 162 08/01-01/05 COF100145S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0124
Ch. No.:>4B_X_045000 CCF0070C
Ch. No.:4B_X_045001> CCF0124C

BBJ 160 06/01-01/05 CAF100567P
3.0 quattro ASN;BBJ 160/162 06/01-01/05 COF100145S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0124

Ch. No.:>4B_X_045000 CCF0070C
Ch. No.:4B_X_045001> CCF0124C

3.7 AQG 191 03/99-01/05 CAF100567P CFF100205
Ch. No.:>4B_X_045000 CCF0070 CCF0070C
Ch. No.:4B_X_045001> CCF0124 CCF0124C

3.7 quattro AQG 191 03/99-01/05 CAF100567P CFF100205
Ch. No.:>4B_X_045000 CCF0070 CCF0070C
Ch. No.:4B_X_045001> CCF0124 CCF0124C

4.2 quattro ARS;ASG 220 11/98-01/05 CAF100567P CFF100205
Ch. No.:>4B_X_045000 CCF0070 CCF0070C
Ch. No.:4B_X_045001> CCF0124 CCF0124C

RS6 plus quattro BRV 353 04/04-01/05 COF100183S CFF100201 CCF0124
Ch. No.:>4B_X_045000 CCF0070C
Ch. No.:4B_X_045001> CCF0124C

RS6 quattro BCY 331 07/02-01/05 COF100183S CFF100201 CCF0124
Ch. No.:>4B_X_045000 CCF0070C
Ch. No.:4B_X_045001> CCF0124C

AUDI
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...A6 (97-05)
S6 quattro ANK;AQJ 250 09/99-01/05 CAF100567P CFF100205

Ch. No.:>4B_X_045000 CCF0070 CCF0070C
Ch. No.:4B_X_045001> CCF0124 CCF0124C

A6 Allroad
2.7 TDI quattro BPP;BSG;CANC;CAND 120/132/

140
05/06-08/11 COF100565E [2] * CFF100603 CCF0339 CCF0339C

3.0 TDI quattro ASB;BNG;CDYA;CDYB;
CDYC

155/171/
176

05/06-08/11 COF100565E [2] * CFF100603 CCF0339 CCF0339C

CDUD;CGQB;CKVC;CLAA 150/180/
230

01/12- CAF101079R CFF100649 CCF0437C

CRTD;CRTE;CRTF;CVUA;
CZVA;CZVC;CZVF

140/155/
160/200/
235

01/12- CAF101079R CCF0437C

3.0 TFSI quattro CAJA 213 10/08-08/11 COF100596E CFF100479 CCF0339 CCF0339C
CGWD 228 01/12- COF100596E CAF101079R LFT CCF0437C
CREC 245 09/14- CAF101079R LFT CCF0437C

3.2 FSI quattro AUK 188 05/06-10/08 COF100596E CFF100479 CCF0339 CCF0339C
4.2 FSI quattro BVJ 257 05/06-12/10 COF100604E [2] * CFF100479 CCF0339 CCF0339C

A7
1.8 TFSI CYGA 140 04/15- COF100697E CAF101081R LFT CCF0437C
2.0 TFSI CYPA 185 09/14- COF100697E CAF101081R LFT CCF0437C
2.0 TFSI quattro CYNB;CYPA;CYPB 183/185 05/15- COF100697E CAF101081R LFT CCF0437C
2.8 FSI CHVA 150 02/11- COF100596E CAF101079R LFT CCF0437C
2.8 FSI quattro CHVA;CNYA 150 10/10- COF100596E CAF101079R LFT CCF0437C

CVPA 162 09/14- COF100596E CCF0437C
3.0 TDI CLAB 150 11/10- CAF101079R CFF100649 CCF0437C

CTCC;CZVB;CZVD;CZVE 140/155/
160

07/14- CAF101079R CCF0437C

3.0 TDI quattro CDUC;CDUD;CGQB;CKVB;
CKVC;CLAA

150/180/
230

10/10- CAF101079R CFF100649 CCF0437C

CPNB 176 05/13- CAF101079R CFF100528 CCF0437C
CFF100649

CRTD;CRTE;CRTF;CTCB;
CVUA;CVUB;CZVA;CZVC;
CZVF

140/155/
160/200/
235/240

05/14- CAF101079R CCF0437C

3.0 TFSI quattro CGWB;CGWD;CGXB;CHMA;
CTTA;CTUA

220/228 10/10- COF100596E CAF101079R LFT CCF0437C

CREC 245 05/14- CAF101079R LFT CCF0437C
RS7 performance quattro CWUC 445 11/15- CCF0437C
RS7 quattro CRDB;CWUB 412 10/13- LFT CCF0437C
S7 quattro CEUC 309 02/12- CAF101079R CCF0437C

CTGE 331 07/14- CAF101079R LFT CCF0437C

A8
2.0 TFSI hybrid CHJA 155 02/12- LFT CCF0437C
2.0 TFSI quattro CYPA 185 09/16- COF100697E CCF0437C
2.5 TFSI CPAA;CVBA 150 07/12- COF100596E CCF0437C
2.8 FSI BDX 154 08/07-07/10 COF100596E CFF100479 CCF0197C
3.0 ASN;BBJ 160/162 07/03-05/06 COF100145S CFF100237 CCF0197C
3.0 quattro BBJ 160 11/03-05/04 CFF100237
3.0 TDI CLAB 150 09/11- CFF100528 CCF0437C
3.0 TDI quattro ASB;BNG 155/171 08/03-07/10 COF100565E [2] * CAF100499C CCF0197C

CDTA;CDTB;CDTC;CMHA;
CPNA;CTBA;CTBB;CTBD

155/176/
184/190/
193

07/10- CFF100528 CCF0437C

3.0 TFSI quattro CGWA;CGWD;CGXA;CGXC;
CMDA;CREA;CREC;CREG;
CTDA;CTUB

213/228/
245

06/10- COF100596E LFT CCF0437C

3.2 FSI BPK 191 06/05-07/10 COF100596E CFF100479 CCF0197C
3.2 FSI quattro BPK 191 06/05-07/10 COF100596E CFF100479 CCF0197C
3.3 TDI quattro AKF 165 06/00-09/02 CFF100260 CCF0059 CCF0059C
3.7 AKC;AQG 191 11/98-09/02 COF100515E CFF100205 CCF0059 CCF0059C
3.7 quattro AKC;AQG 191 11/98-09/02 COF100515E CFF100205 CCF0059 CCF0059C

BFL 206 10/02-05/06 COF100525E CFF100237 CCF0197C
4.0 TDI quattro ASE 202 05/03-07/05 COF100565E [2] * CCF0197C
4.0 TFSI quattro CEUA;CTGA 309/320 03/12- LFT CCF0437C
4.2 FSI quattro BVJ 257 06/06-07/10 COF100604E [2] * CFF100479 CCF0197C

CDRA 273 11/09- COF100604E [2] * LFT CCF0437C
4.2 quattro AQF;ARU;AUW;AUX 175/228 11/98-09/02 COF100515E CFF100205 CCF0059 CCF0059C

AU
DI
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...A8
BFM 246 10/02-07/10 CFF100237 CCF0197C

4.2 TDI quattro BMC;BVN 235/240 01/05-07/10 COF100565E [2] * CCF0197C
CDSB;CTEC 258/283 11/09- CFF100528 CCF0437C

6.0 W12 quattro AZC 309 01/01-09/02 CFF100205 CCF0059 CCF0059C
BHT;BSB;BTE 331 12/03-07/10 CFF100237 CCF0197C

6.3 W12 quattro CEJA;CTNA 368 01/11- LFT CCF0437C
S 8 quattro AQH;AVP;BCS 265 06/99-09/02 COF100515E CFF100205 CCF0059 CCF0059C
S8 plus quattro DDTA 445 11/15- CCF0437C
S8 quattro BSM 331 06/06-07/10 COF100604E [2] * CFF100479 CCF0197C

CGTA;CTFA 382 04/12- LFT CCF0437C

ALLROAD
2.5 TDI quattro AKE;BAU;BCZ 120/132 05/00-08/05 COF100513E CAF100701P CFF100260 CCF0124 CCF0124C
2.7 quattro APB;BEL 187 09/00-08/05 CCF0124 CCF0124C
2.7 T quattro ARE;BES 184 05/00-08/05 COF100145S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0124 CCF0124C
4.2 V8 quattro BAS 220 07/02-08/05 COF100513E CAF100567P CCF0124 CCF0124C

Q2
1.0 TFSI CHZJ 85 10/16- COF100676S CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.4 TFSI quattro 110 09/16- CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.4 TSI CZEA 110 06/16- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.6 TDI DDYA 85 06/16- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TDI DFGA 110 09/16- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TDI quattro DFGA;DFHA 110/140 07/16- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TFSI quattro CZPB 140 05/17- CCF0480

Q3
1.4 TFSI CZDB 92 07/16- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0303
1.4 TSI CHPB;CZDA;CZEA 110 10/13- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C
2.0 TDI CFFA;CUVB;DFTB 100 09/11- COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303

+A/C
CCF0303C
+A/C

COF100673E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

CFFB;CFGC;CLJA 103/130 09/11- COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

CUVC;CUVD;CUWA;DBBA;
DFTA;DFTC;DFUA

88/110/
135

11/14- COF100673E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
2.0 TDI quattro CFFB;CFGC;CFGD;CLLB 103/120/

130
06/11- COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303

+A/C
CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

CUVC;CUWA;CYLA;DFTA;
DFUA

110/135 11/14- COF100673E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
2.0 TFSI CULB 132 05/15- COF100697E CAF100806P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C
2.0 TFSI quattro CCTA 147 09/14- CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CCZC;CPSA 125/155 06/11- COF102101S CAF100806P LFT CCF0303
+A/C

CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

CULB;CULC 132/162 11/14- COF100697E CAF100806P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C
RS 2.5 quattro CTSA;CZGA 228/250 05/13- LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C
RS performance 2.5 quattro CZGB 270 01/15- CCF0303 CCF0303C

Q5
2.0 TDI CJCA;CJCB;CSUB 100/105 11/10- COF100580E CAF100895P CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C

CJCD;CSUA 110 05/13- COF100580E CAF100895P CCF0173 CCF0173C
COF100673E

CNHA 140 09/15- COF100673E CCF0173 CCF0173C
DEUA;DEUB 100/110 01/17- COF100673E

2.0 TDI quattro CAGA;CJCA 105 08/09- COF100525E CAF100895P CCF0173 CCF0173C
COF100580E

AUDI
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Eng. Code:CAGA CFF100583
Eng. Code:CJCA CFF100528

->05/12

Eng. Code:CJCA CFF100583
06/12->

CAGB;CJCB;CSUB 100 08/09- COF100525E CAF100895P CCF0173 CCF0173C
COF100580E

Eng. Code:CAGB CFF100583
Eng. Code:CJCB CFF100528

->05/12

Eng. Code:CJCB CFF100583
06/12->

CAHA;CGLB;CMGA 125 11/08- CAF100895P CCF0173 CCF0173C
Eng. Code:CAHA COF100580E CFF100583

Eng. Code:CGLA;CMGA COF100525E
Eng. Code:CGLB CFF100583

Eng. Code:CMGA CFF100528
CAHB;CGLA;CGLD;CNHC 120 11/08- COF100525E CAF100895P CFF100583 CCF0173 CCF0173C

COF100580E
COF100673E

CGLC;CMGB 130 06/12- COF100580E CAF100895P CCF0173 CCF0173C
CJCD;CSUA 110 05/13- COF100580E CAF100895P CCF0173 CCF0173C

COF100673E
CNHA 140 11/13- COF100673E CCF0173 CCF0173C
DESA;DETA;DETB 120/140 06/16- COF100673E

2.0 TFSI hybrid quattro CHJA 155 06/11- COF102101S CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
2.0 TFSI quattro CAEB;CDNC;CPMA 155 11/08- COF102101S CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C

CDNB;CNCB 132 08/09- COF100697E CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
COF102101S

CNCD 165 06/12- COF100697E CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
CNCE 169 08/15- COF100697E CAF100895P LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
CPMB 162 05/13- CAF100895P CCF0173 CCF0173C
DAXB;DAXC;DAYB 183/185 06/16- COF100697E

3.0 TDI quattro CCWA;CCWB;CPNB 155/176 11/08- COF100565E [2] * CAF100489R CFF100583 CCF0173 CCF0173C
CDUD;CTBA;CTBC 180/184/

190
06/12- CAF100489R CCF0173 CCF0173C

3.0 TFSI quattro CTUC;CTVA 200 06/12- COF100596E LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
3.2 FSI quattro CALB 199 11/08- COF100596E LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
SQ5 TDI quattro CGQB;CVUC 230 12/12- CAF100489R CCF0173 CCF0173C

CVUB;DEHA 240/250 04/15- CAF100489R CFF100528 CCF0173 CCF0173C
SQ5 TFSI quattro CTUD;CTXA 260 05/13- COF100596E LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C

Q7
3.0 TDI quattro BUG;BUN;CASB 155/171 03/06-05/10 COF100565E [2] * CAF100808P CFF101563 CCF0021 CCF0021C

CASA;CCMA;CJGA;CNRB 176 11/07-08/15 COF100565E [2] * CAF100808P CFF101563
->05/10

CCF0021 CCF0021C

CFF100528
06/10->

CATA 165 06/09-05/12 CAF100808P CFF101563 CCF0021 CCF0021C
CJGC;CJGD;CJMA;CLZB;
CRCA

150/180 05/10-08/15 CAF100808P CFF100528 CCF0021 CCF0021C

3.0 TFSI quattro CJTB;CJTC;CJWB;CJWC;
CNAA;CTWA

200/245 05/10-08/15 COF100596E CAF100808P LFT CCF0021 CCF0021C

CJWE;CTWB 206 05/11-08/15 COF100596E CAF100808P CFF100528 CCF0021 CCF0021C
3.6 FSI quattro BHK 206 08/06-05/10 COF100515E CAF100808P LFT CCF0021 CCF0021C
4.2 FSI quattro BAR 257 03/06-05/10 COF100604E [2] * CAF100808P LFT CCF0021 CCF0021C
4.2 TDI quattro BTR 240 03/07-06/09 COF100565E [2] * CAF100808P CFF101563 CCF0021 CCF0021C

CCFA;CCFC 250 05/09-08/15 CAF100808P CCF0021 CCF0021C
Eng. Code:CCFA CFF101563
Eng. Code:CCFC CFF100528

6.0 TDI quattro CCGA 368 09/08-05/14 CCF0021 CCF0021C

Q7 (4M)
2.0 TFSI quattro CYMC;CYRB 185 08/15- COF100697E
3.0 TFSI quattro CREC 245 01/15- LFT

R8
4.2 FSI quattro BYH;CNDA 309/316 04/07-07/15 COF100604E [2] * CFF100479 CCF0339 CCF0339C
5.2 FSI quattro BUJ;CMPA;CTYA 386/412 04/09-07/15 COF100604E [2] * CFF100479 CCF0339 CCF0339C

CSPA;CSPB;CTPB 397/419/
449

07/14- LFT

AU
DI
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CTPA 404 05/12- CCF0339 CCF0339C

TT
1.8 T AJQ;APP;ATC;AUQ 132 10/98-06/06 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001

Ch. No.:>8N_1_014000 CCF0001C
Ch. No.:8N_1_014001> CCF0112C

09/00->

AUM;BVP;BVR 110/120/
140

01/01-06/06 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237

Ch. No.:>8N_1_014000 CCF0001C
Ch. No.:8N_1_014001> CCF0112C

1.8 T quattro AJQ;APX;ARY;AUQ;BAM 132/165 10/98-06/06 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001
Ch. No.:>8N_1_014000 CCF0001C
Ch. No.:8N_1_014001> CCF0112C

09/00->

BFV;BVR 140/176 03/05-06/06 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237
Ch. No.:>8N_1_014000 CCF0001C
Ch. No.:8N_1_014001> CCF0112C

1.8 TFSI CDAA 118 06/08-06/14 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CJSA;CJSB 132 08/15- COF100697E CAF101064P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C

2.0 TDI CUNA 135 07/14- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C
CAF101077P

2.0 TDI quattro CBBB;CFGB 125 06/08-06/14 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
COF100580E CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CUNA 135 01/17- COF100673E CAF101064P CCF0480

CAF101077P
2.0 TFSI BPY;BWA;CCTA 147 08/06-06/10 COF100534E CAF100842P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CESA 155 05/10-06/14 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CHHC 169 07/14- COF100697E CAF101064P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
2.0 TFSI quattro BWA;CCZA 147 06/08-06/10 COF100534E CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF100842P
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CESA;CETA 155 05/10-06/14 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CHHC 169 07/14- COF100697E CAF101064P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
CYFB 215 07/15- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C

2.0 TTS quattro CDLA;CDMA 195 05/08-06/14 COF100534E CAF100883P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CDLB 200 05/08-06/14 COF100534E CAF100842P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CJXF;CJXG 210/228 11/14- COF100697E CAF101064P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
2.5 RS quattro CEPA;CEPB 250/265 07/09-06/14 COF100534E CAF100883P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
DAZA 294 10/16- CCF0480 CCF0480C

3.2 V6 quattro BUB 184 08/06-06/10 COF100525E CAF100883P CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

3.2 VR6 quattro BHE;BPF 184 07/03-06/06 COF100525E CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C

BENTLEY
ARNAGE (I)
4.4 V8 M62448S3 260 03/98-12/13 COF100516E

CONTINENTAL
6.0 BEB;BWR;BWRA 412/449 06/03-12/11 CFF100237
6.0 All-wheel Drive MTBHT 449 08/07- CFF100237
6.0 AWD BEB;BWR;MTBHT 412 12/06- CFF100237
6.75 V8 R L 410 M1T2 300 08/99-10/02 CAF100547P CFF100204
6.75 V8 T Mulliner L 410 M1T3 313 08/99-10/02 CFF100204

CONTINENTAL FLYING SPUR
6.0 BEB;BWR;MTBHT 412 03/05- CFF100237

AUDI
BENTLEY
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MULSANNE
6.8 CZMA;MGBDT 377/395 09/09- CCF0437C

BMW
1 (E81)
116 d N47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 66 01/11-12/11

Eng. Code:N47D20C COF100579E [2] *
66/85 11/08-12/11 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C
85 11/08-12/11

Eng. Code:N47D20A COF100579E [2] *
116 i N43 B16 A;N43 B16 AA 90 03/07-11/11 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N43 B20 A 90 11/08-12/11 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
N45 B16 A 85 04/07-12/11 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

118 d M47 D20 (204D4);
N47 D20 A;N47 D20 C

90 09/06-09/12 COF100545E CAF100443C CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C

N47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 100 09/06-12/11
Eng. Code:N47D20C COF100579E [2] *

100/105 09/06-12/11 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C
105 09/06-12/11

Eng. Code:N47D20A;N47D20C COF100579E [2] *
118 i N43 B20 A 105 09/06-12/11 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N43 B20 A;N46 B20 B 95 09/06-09/12 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
N46 B20 B 100 09/06-12/11 LFT

120 d N47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 120/130 09/06-12/11 COF100545E CAF100443C CCF0118 CCF0118C
COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P

130 09/06-12/11
Eng. Code:N47D20A;N47D20C COF100579E [2] *

120 i N43 B20 A 120/125 09/06-12/11 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
N43 B20 A;N46 B20 B;
N46 B20 C

110 09/06-09/12 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N46 B20 B;N46 B20 C 115 09/06-10/11 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
123 d N47 D20 B;N47 D20 D 150 03/07-12/11 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C

Eng. Code:N47D20B;N47D20D COF100579E [2] *
130 i N52 B30 A;N52 B30 B;

N52 B30 BF
190/195 09/06-12/11 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

1 (E82)
118 d N47 D20 C 100/105 09/09-10/13 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C

Eng. Code:N47D20C COF100579E [2] *
120 d N47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 120 10/07-10/13

Eng. Code:N47D20A COF100579E [2] *
120/130/
145

10/06-10/13 COF100579E [2] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C

COF100702E [4] *
130 10/07-10/13

Eng. Code:N47D20A;N47D20C COF100579E [2] *
120 i N43 B20 A 125 10/07-10/13 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N46 B20 B;N46 B20 BD;
N46 B20 C;N46 B20 E

115 09/09-10/13 CAF100458C

123 d N47 D20 B;N47 D20 D 150 10/07-10/13 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C
Eng. Code:N47D20B;N47D20D COF100579E [2] *

125 i N52 B30 A 160 10/07-10/13 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
135 i N54 B30 A;N55 B30 A 225 10/07-10/13 COF100571E LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
M N54 B30 A 250 04/11-06/12 COF100571E LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

1 (E87)
116 d N47 D20 A 85 12/08-09/12 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C

Eng. Code:N47D20A COF100579E [2] *
N47 D20 C 66 01/11-12/11 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C

Eng. Code:N47D20C COF100579E [2] *
116 i N43 B16 A 90 03/07-06/11 COF100544E CAF100469C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N43 B20 A 90 01/09-06/11 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
N45 B16 A 85 11/03-06/11 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

118 d M47 D20 (204D4) 90 11/03-02/07 COF100545E CAF100443C CCF0118 CCF0118C
N47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 100/105 09/06-06/11 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C

Eng. Code:N47D20A;N47D20C COF100579E [2] *
118 i N43 B20 A 105 09/06-06/11 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N46 B20 B 95/100 07/04-06/11 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
120 d M47 D20 (204D4);

N47 D20 A;N47 D20 C
120 03/03-06/11 COF100545E CAF100443C CCF0118 CCF0118C

BE
NT

LE
Y
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...1 (E87)
N47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 130 09/06-06/11 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C

Eng. Code:N47D20A;N47D20C COF100579E [2] *
120 i N43 B20 A 120/125 09/06-06/11 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N46 B20 A;N46 B20 B;
N46 B20 BD;N46 B20 C;
N46 B20 CC

115 11/03-06/11 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N46 B20 B;N46 B20 BD;
N46 B20 C;N46 B20 CC

110 11/03-06/11 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

123 d N47 D20 B;N47 D20 C;
N47 D20 D

150 03/07-09/12 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C

Eng. Code:N47D20B;N47D20D COF100579E [2] *
130 i N52 B30 A;N52 B30 AF;

N52 B30 B;N52 B30 BF
190/195 03/05-09/12 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

1 (E88)
118 d N47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 100 09/08-12/13

Eng. Code:N47D20A COF100579E [2] *
100/105 09/08-12/13 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C
105 09/08-12/13

Eng. Code:N47D20A;N47D20C COF100579E [2] *
118 i N43 B20 A 105 03/08-12/13 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N46 B20 B 100 09/08-12/13 CAF100458C
120 d N47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 120 03/08-12/13

Eng. Code:N47D20A COF100579E [2] *
120/130 03/08-12/13 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C
130 03/08-12/13

Eng. Code:N47D20A;N47D20C COF100579E [2] *
N47 D20 C 145 03/08-12/13 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C

Eng. Code:N47D20A COF100579E [2] *
120 i N43 B20 A 120/125 03/08-12/13 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N46 B20 B;N46 B20 C;
N46 B20 E

115 03/08-12/13 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

123 d N47 D20 B;N47 D20 D 150 09/08-12/13 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C
Eng. Code:N47D20B;N47D20D COF100579E [2] *

125 i N52 B30 A 160 03/08-12/13 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
128 i N51 B30 A 171 03/08-12/13 COF100571E
135 i N54 B30 A;N55 B30 A 225 03/08-12/13 COF100571E LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N55 B30 A 240 03/08-12/13 COF100571E CCF0118 CCF0118C

1 (F20)
114 d B37 D15 A 70 06/15- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

N47 D16 A 70 10/12- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C
114 i N13 B16 A 75 11/11- CAF101111P CCF0440 CCF0440C
116 d B37 D15 A 85 03/15- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

N47 D16 A 85 11/12- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C
N47 D20 C 85 12/10- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

116 i B38 B15 A 80 03/15- CAF101111P CCF0440 CCF0440C
N13 B16 A 100 12/10- CAF101111P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

118 d B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 100/105/
110

12/10- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

118 i B38 B15 A 100 03/15- CAF101111P CCF0440 CCF0440C
N13 B16 A 100/125 11/10- CAF101111P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

120 d B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 120/135/
140/147

12/10- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

120 i B48 B20 A 135 09/15- CCF0440 CCF0440C
N13 B16 A 130 03/15- CAF101111P CCF0440 CCF0440C

125 d B47 D20 B;N47 D20 D 155/160/
165

08/11- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

125 i B48 B20 B 165 09/15- CCF0440 CCF0440C
N20 B20 A 160/175 08/11- CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

CAF101111P
125 i M Sport Active Flex N20 B20 A 160 03/15- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

CAF101111P
M 135 i N55 B30 A 235/240 11/11- COF100571E LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
M 140 i B58 B30 A 250 09/15- CCF0440 CCF0440C

1 (F21)
114 d B37 D15 A 70 06/15- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

N47 D16 A 70 07/12- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C
114 i N13 B16 A 75 12/11- CAF101111P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

BM
W
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...1 (F21)
116 d B37 D15 A 85 03/15- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

N47 D16 A 85 12/11- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C
N47 D20 C 85 01/12- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

116 i B38 B15 A 80 03/15- CAF101111P CCF0440 CCF0440C
N13 B16 A 100 12/11- CAF101111P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

118 d B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 100/105/
110

12/11- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

118 i B38 B15 A 100 03/15- CAF101111P CCF0440 CCF0440C
N13 B16 A 100/125 07/12- CAF101111P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

120 d B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 120/135/
140/147

01/12- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

120 i B48 B20 B 135 10/15- CCF0440 CCF0440C
N13 B16 A 130 03/15- CAF101111P CCF0440 CCF0440C

120 i Active Flex N20 B20 A 135 11/15- CCF0440 CCF0440C
125 d B47 D20 B;N47 D20 D 155/160/

165
12/11- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

125 i B48 B20 B 165 10/15- CCF0440 CCF0440C
N20 B20 A 160/175 12/11- CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

CAF101111P
125 i Flex N20 B20 A 160 08/14- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

CAF101111P
M 135 i N55 B30 A 235/240 12/11- COF100571E LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
M 140 i B58 B30 A 250 10/15- CCF0440 CCF0440C

1 4WD (F20)
118 d xDrive B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 105/110 07/13- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C
120 d xDrive B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 135/140/

147
01/11- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

M 135 i xDrive N55 B30 A 235/240 02/12- COF100571E LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
M 140 i xDrive B58 B30 A 250 09/15- CCF0440 CCF0440C

1 4WD (F21)
118 d xDrive B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 105/110 05/13- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C
120 d xDrive B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 135/140/

147
01/12- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

M 135 i xDrive N55 B30 A 235/240 02/12- COF100571E LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
M 140 i xDrive B58 B30 A 250 09/15- CCF0440 CCF0440C

2 (F22)
218 D B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 100/105/

110
01/14- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

218 i B38 B15 A 100 03/15- CAF101111P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
220 d B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 120/135/

140/147
10/12- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

220 i B48 B20 A 135 09/15- LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
N20 B20 B 135 10/13- CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

CAF101111P
225 d B47 D20 B;N47 D20 D 160/165 01/14- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C
228 i N20 B20 A;N26 B20 A 180 07/14- CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

CAF101111P
230 i B48 B20 B 185 09/15- CCF0440 CCF0440C
M 235 i N55 B30 A 240 10/13- COF100571E LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
M 240 i B58 B30 A 250 09/15- CCF0440 CCF0440C
M2 N55 B30 A 272 11/15-06/18 CCF0440 CCF0440C

2 (F23)
218 D B47 D20 A 100/110 07/15- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C
218 i B38 B15 A 100 03/15- CAF101111P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
220 d B47 D20 A 120/140 03/14- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C
220 i B48 B20 A 135 09/15- LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

N20 B20 A;N20 B20 B 135 04/14-07/16 CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
CAF101111P

225 d B47 D20 B 165 07/15- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C
228 i N20 B20 A 180 11/14- CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

CAF101111P
230 i B48 B20 B 185 09/15- CCF0440 CCF0440C
M 235 i N55 B30 A 240 11/14- COF100571E LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
M 240 i B58 B30 A 250 09/15- CCF0440 CCF0440C

2 (F45)
220 i B48 A20 A 141 03/14- LFT

BM
W
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...2 (F45)
225 i B48 A20 B 170 11/13- LFT

2 (F46)
216 i B38 A15 A 75 09/14-02/18 LFT
218 i B38 A15 A 100 07/14- LFT
220 i B48 A20 A 141 07/14- LFT

2 4WD (F22)
220 d xDrive B47 D20 A 120/140 06/14- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C
M 235 i xDrive N55 B30 A 240 07/14- COF100571E LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
M 240 i xDrive B58 B30 A 250 09/15- CCF0440 CCF0440C

2 4WD (F23)
M 235 i xDrive N55 B30 A 240 07/15- COF100571E CCF0440 CCF0440C
M 240 i xDrive B58 B30 A 250 09/15- CCF0440 CCF0440C

3 (E36)
316 i M43 B19 (194E1) 77 12/98-08/00 COF100517E CAF100687P CFF100238 CCF0086

+A/C

3 (E46)
316 Ci M43 B16 (164E3) 77 04/00-07/06 COF100517E CAF100607P CFF100238 CCF0068 CCF0068C

N45 B16 A 85 06/02-07/06 COF100544E CAF100459C CFF100428 CCF0068 CCF0068C
316 i M43 B16 (164E3) 77 04/00-02/05 COF100517E CAF100607P CFF100238 CCF0068 CCF0068C

M43 B19 (194E1) 77 09/98-02/05 COF100517E CAF100607P
->01/02

CFF100238 CCF0068 CCF0068C

N40 B16 A;N45 B16 A 85 06/02-02/05 COF100544E CAF100459C CFF100428 CCF0068 CCF0068C
N42 B18 A;N46 B18 A 85 02/02-02/05 COF100544E CAF100459C CFF100428 CCF0068 CCF0068C
N45 B16 A 85 06/02-02/05 COF100544E CAF100459C CFF100428 CCF0068 CCF0068C

316 ti N40 B16 A 77 06/02-02/05 COF100544E CCF0068 CCF0068C
N40 B16 A;N45 B16 A 85 06/02-02/05 COF100544E CFF100428 CCF0068 CCF0068C
N42 B18 A;N46 B18 A 85 06/01-02/05 COF100544E CAF100459C CFF100428 CCF0068 CCF0068C

318 Ci M43 B19 (194E1) 87 11/99-09/01 COF100517E CAF100607P CFF100238 CCF0068 CCF0068C
N42 B20 A;N46 B20 A;
N46 B20 C

105 12/00-12/07 COF100544E CAF100459C CFF100428 CCF0068 CCF0068C

N46 B20 A;N46 B20 B 110 02/05-12/07 COF100544E CAF100459C CFF100428 CCF0068 CCF0068C
318 d M47 D20 (204D1) 85 09/01-03/03 COF100518E CAF100443C CFF100430 CCF0068 CCF0068C

M47 D20 (204D4) 85 03/03-02/05 COF100518E
->03/03

CAF100443C CFF100430
->03/03

CCF0068 CCF0068C

CFF100429
04/03->

Eng. Code:M47N204D4 COF100545E
04/03->

318 i M43 B19 (194E1) 85/87 02/98-09/01 COF100517E CAF100607P CFF100238 CCF0068 CCF0068C
N42 B20 A;N46 B20 A 105 09/01-02/05 COF100544E CAF100459C CFF100428 CCF0068 CCF0068C

318 td M47 D20 (204D4) 85 03/03-02/05 COF100518E
->03/03

CAF100443C CFF100430
->03/03

CCF0068 CCF0068C

CFF100429
04/03->

Eng. Code:M47N204D4 COF100545E
04/03->

318 ti N42 B20 A;N46 B20 A 105 03/01-12/04 COF100544E CAF100459C CFF100428 CCF0068 CCF0068C
320 Cd M47 D20 (204D4) 110 11/03-12/07 COF100545E CAF100443C CFF100429 CCF0068 CCF0068C
320 Ci M52 B20 (206S4) 110 02/99-08/01 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100238 CCF0068 CCF0068C

M54 B22 (226S1) 120/125 01/00-12/07 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100238
->05/01

CCF0068 CCF0068C

CFF100428
06/01->

320 d M47 D20 (204D1) 95 02/98-08/01
Eng. Code:M47204D1 COF100545E

95/100 02/98-09/01 COF100518E CAF100443C CFF100430 CCF0068 CCF0068C
M47 D20 (204D4) 110 09/01-02/05 COF100545E CAF100443C CFF100429 CCF0068 CCF0068C

320 i M52 B20 (206S4) 110 03/98-09/00 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100238 CCF0068 CCF0068C
M54 B22 (226S1) 125 09/00-02/05 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100238

->05/01
CCF0068 CCF0068C

CFF100428
06/01->

320 td M47 204 D1 100 10/01-12/02 CCF0068 CCF0068C
M47 D20 (204D4) 110 09/01-02/05 COF100545E CAF100443C CFF100429 CCF0068 CCF0068C

323 Ci M52 B25 (256S4) 120/125 04/99-09/00 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100238 CCF0068 CCF0068C
323 i M52 B25 (256S3) 125 10/99-12/00 CAF100607P

M52 B25 (256S4) 125 03/98-09/00 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100238 CCF0068 CCF0068C
325 Ci M54 B25 (256S5) 141 09/00-12/07 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100428 CCF0068 CCF0068C
325 i M54 B25 (256S5) 141 09/00-02/05 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100428 CCF0068 CCF0068C
325 ti M54 B25 (256S5) 141 06/01-02/05 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100428 CCF0068 CCF0068C

BM
W
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...3 (E46)
328 Ci M52 B28 (286S2) 142 04/99-06/00 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100238 CCF0068 CCF0068C
328 i M52 B28 (286S2) 142 02/98-06/00 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100238 CCF0068 CCF0068C
330 Cd M57 D30 (306D2) 150 03/03-12/07 COF100549E CAF100460C CFF100429 CCF0068 CCF0068C
330 Ci M54 B30 (306S3) 170 06/00-12/07 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100428 CCF0068 CCF0068C
330 d M57 D30 (306D1) 135 10/99-02/05 COF100528E CAF100460C CFF100431 CCF0068 CCF0068C

M57 D30 (306D2) 150 03/03-02/05 COF100549E CAF100460C CFF100429 CCF0068 CCF0068C
330 i M54 B30 (306S3) 168/170 06/00-04/05 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100428 CCF0068 CCF0068C
M3 S54 B32 (326S4) 252/265 06/00-07/06 COF100548E CAF100607P CFF100432 CCF0068 CCF0068C
M3 3.2 S54 B32 (326S4) 252 04/01-12/07 COF100548E CAF100607P CFF100432 CCF0068 CCF0068C

3 (E90)
316 d N47 D20 C 85 07/09-12/11 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C

Eng. Code:N47D20C COF100579E [2] *
316 i N43 B16 A;N43 B16 AA 90 09/07-10/11 COF100544E CAF100469C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N45 B16 A;N45 B16 AC 85 09/05-10/11 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
318 d M47 D20 (204D4) 90 03/05-08/07 COF100545E CAF100443C CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C

N47 D20 A 100 02/07-03/10 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
Eng. Code:N47D20A;N47D20C COF100579E [2] *

N47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 105 02/07-10/11 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
Eng. Code:N47D20A;N47D20C;N47ND20C COF100579E [2] *

318 i N43 B20 A 105 02/07-10/11 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
N46 B20 B 95 03/05-08/07 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
N46 B20 B;N46 B20 E 100 03/07-10/11 CAF100458C

320 d M47 D20 (204D4) 110 12/04-09/07 COF100579E [2] *
09/07->

CAF100443C CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C

Eng. Code:M47N2204D4 COF100545E
->08/07

M47 D20 (204D4);
N47 D20 C

120 12/04-12/11 COF100702E [4] * CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C

Eng. Code:M47 D20 (204D4) COF100545E
->08/07

CAF100443C
->08/07

Eng. Code:N47 D20A CAF100887P
07/07->

Eng. Code:N47 D20C COF100579E [2] *
09/07->

N47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 130 09/07-03/10 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
Eng. Code:N47D20A;N47D20C;N47ND20C COF100579E [2] *

N47 D20 C 135 03/10-12/11 COF100579E [2] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C
320 i N43 B20 A 125 03/07-12/11 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N46 B20 B;N46 B20 BD;
N46 B20 C;N46 B20 CB

110 06/04-09/07 COF100544E CAF100458C CFF100428 CCF0118 CCF0118C

N46 B20 B;N46 B20 C;
N46 B20 CC;N46 B20 CD;
N46 B20 E

115 02/07-12/11 COF100544E CAF100458C CCF0118 CCF0118C

320 si N45 B20 A 127 09/05-08/06 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
323 i N52 B25 A;N52 B25 B;

N52 B25 BE;N52 B25 BF
130 09/05-02/07 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N52 B25 A;N52 B25 BF 140 03/07-12/11 COF100571E
325 d M57 D30 (306D3) 145 09/06-02/10 COF100549E CAF100460C CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C

N57 D30 A 150 03/10-10/11 COF101597E CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C
325 i N52 B25 A 155 01/06-12/11 COF100571E

N52 B25 A;N52 B25 B;
N52 B25 BF

160 01/05-10/11 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N53 B30 A 155/160 03/07-12/11 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
328 i 187 07/05-11/07 COF100571E LFT

N51 B30 A 172 03/07-12/11 COF100571E
330 d M57 D30 (306D3) 170 09/05-09/08 COF100549E CAF100460C CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C

N57 D30 A 180 09/08-12/11 COF101597E CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
330 i N52 B30 A;N52 B30 B;

N52 B30 BF
190/200 12/04-12/11 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N53 B30 A 200 09/07-10/11 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
335 d M57 D30 (306D5) 210 09/06-12/11 COF100549E CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
335 i N54 B30 A 224 03/06-12/11 COF100571E

N54 B30 A;N55 B30 A 220/225/
240

03/06-12/11 COF100571E LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

M3 S65 B40 A 309 03/07-12/11 LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

3 (E91)
316 d N47 D20 C 85 09/09-06/12 COF100579E [2] * CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C

COF100702E [4] *
316 i N43 B16 A 90 05/08-05/12 COF100544E CAF100469C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

BM
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...3 (E91)
318 d M47 D20 (204D4) 90 09/05-08/07 COF100545E CAF100443C CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C

N47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 105 09/07-06/12 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
Eng. Code:N47D20C COF100579E [2] *

N47 D20 C 100 07/07-06/12 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
Eng. Code:N47D20A;N47D20C COF100579E [2] *

318 i N43 B20 A 105 05/07-05/12 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
N46 B20 B 95/100 01/06-03/12 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

320 d M47 D20 (204D4) 110 12/04-08/07 COF100545E CAF100443C CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
M47 D20 (204D4);
N47 D20 C

120 12/04-06/12 COF100545E CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C

Eng. Code:M47 D20 (204D4) CAF100443C
Eng. Code:N47 D20A CAF100887P

07/07->

N47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 130 02/07-02/10 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
Eng. Code:N47D20A;N47D20C COF100579E [2] *

N47 D20 C 135 03/10-05/12 COF100579E [2] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C
320 d ed 120 10/10-05/12 COF100579E [2] * CAF100887P

COF100702E [4] *
320 i N43 B20 A 125 02/07-05/12 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N46 B20 B;N46 B20 BD;
N46 B20 C

115 09/05-06/12 CAF100458C

N46 B20 B;N46 B20 C 110 09/05-06/12 COF100544E CAF100458C CFF100428 CCF0118 CCF0118C
323 i N52 B25 A 130/140 04/06-07/08 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
325 d M57 D30 (306D3) 145 09/06-06/12 COF100549E CAF100460C CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C

N57 D30 A 150 02/10-06/12 COF101597E CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C
325 i N52 B25 A 160 12/04-12/10 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N52 B25 A;N52 B25 AF;
N52 B25 B;N52 B25 BF

155 12/04-12/10 COF100571E

N53 B30 A 155/160 09/07-06/12 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
330 d M57 D30 (306D3) 170 12/04-08/08 COF100549E CAF100460C CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C

N57 D30 A 180 02/08-05/12 COF101597E CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
330 i N52 B30 A 190 08/05-08/07 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N53 B30 A 200 09/07-06/12 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
335 d M57 D30 (306D5) 210 09/06-06/12 COF100549E CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
335 i N54 B30 A;N55 B30 A 225/240 03/06-05/12 COF100571E LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

3 (E92)
316 i N43 B16 A 90 09/07-12/13 COF100544E CAF100469C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
318 i N43 B20 A 105 03/10-12/13 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
320 d N47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 120/130 09/06-06/13 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C

130 09/06-02/10
Eng. Code:N47D20A COF100579E [2] *

N47 D20 C 135 03/10-06/13 CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C
320 i 110 11/06-06/07 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N43 B20 A;N46 B20 B 115/120/
125

01/07-12/13 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

323 i N52 B25 AE;N52 B25 BE 140 04/06-02/12 COF100571E
N52N B25 A 130 06/06-02/12 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

325 d M57 D30 (306D3) 145 02/07-02/10 COF100549E CAF100460C CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
N57 D30 A 150 09/09-12/13 COF101597E CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C

325 i N52 B25 A;N52 B25 AF;
N52 B25 BF

150/155/
160

11/05-06/13 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N53 B30 A 155/160 03/07-06/13 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
328 i N52N B30 A 187 08/06-11/07 COF100571E LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
330 d M57 D30 (306D3) 170 03/06-08/08 COF100549E CAF100460C CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C

N57 D30 A 180 01/09-12/13 COF101597E CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
330 i N52 B30 A 190 09/06-02/10 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N52 B30 A;N52 B30 AF;
N52 B30 B;N52 B30 BF

200 09/06-08/12 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N53 B30 A 200 03/07-06/13 COF100571E
335 d M57 D30 (306D5) 210 03/06-03/13 COF100549E CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
335 i N54 B30 A;N55 B30 A 225/240 11/05-06/13 COF100571E LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
335 i xDrive N54 B30 A 224 01/09-06/13 COF100571E
M S65 B40 A 309 03/07-12/13 COF100571E LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

3 (E93)
318 i N43 B20 A 105 03/10-12/13 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
320 d N47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 130 09/07-02/10 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C

BM
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...3 (E93)
Eng. Code:N47D20A;N47D20C COF100579E [2] *

N47 D20 C 120/135 01/08-12/13 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C
320 i 110 01/07-08/13 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N43 B20 A 120/125 09/06-10/13 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
N46 B20 B 115 01/07-08/13 COF100544E CAF100458C CCF0118 CCF0118C

323 i N52 B25 A 140 03/07-09/11 COF100571E
N52N B25 A 130 03/07-09/11 COF100571E CCF0118 CCF0118C

325 d M57 D30 (306D3) 145 03/07-12/10 COF100549E CAF100460C CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
N57 D30 A 150 09/09-09/13 COF101597E CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C

325 i N52 B25 A 160 03/07-12/13 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
N53 B30 A 155/160 10/06-12/13 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

330 d M57 D30 (306D3) 170 03/07-12/13 COF100549E CAF100460C CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
N57 D30 A 180 01/09-12/13 COF101597E CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C

330 i N52 B30 A 200 03/07-12/13 COF100571E
N52 B30 A;N52 B30 AF;
N52 B30 B;N52 B30 BF

190 03/07-12/13 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N53 B30 A 200 03/07-12/13 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
335 i N54 B30 A;N54 B30 B;

N55 B30 A
225 05/06-10/13 COF100571E LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N54 B30 A;N55 B30 A 240 05/06-10/13 COF100571E
M3 S65 B40 A 309 03/07-10/13 CCF0118 CCF0118C

3 (F30, F80)
316 d B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 85 05/11- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C
316 i N13 B16 A 100 10/12-08/16 CAF101111P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
318 d B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 100/105/

110
05/11- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

318 i B38 B15 A 100 03/15- CAF101111P CCF0440 CCF0440C
320 d B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 135/140/

147
03/11- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

320 d Efficient Dynamics B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 120 04/11- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C
320 i B48 B20 A 135 09/14- CCF0440 CCF0440C

N20 B20 A;N20 B20 D 135 04/11- CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
CAF101111P

320 i Efficient Dynamics N13 B16 A 125 04/12-06/16 CAF101111P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
325 d B47 D20 B;N47 D20 D 155/160/

165
07/12- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

328 i N20 B20 A;N26 B20 A 180 04/11-07/16 CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
CAF101111P

330 d N57 D30 A 190/210 01/12- CCF0440 CCF0440C
330 e B48 B20 A 135/185 02/15- LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
330 i B46 B20 B;B48 B20 A;

B48 B20 B
185 09/14- LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

335 i N55 B30 A 225/240/
250

04/11- COF100571E LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

340 i B58 B30 A 240/265 10/14- CCF0440 CCF0440C
ActiveHybrid N55 B30 A 225/250 11/11-05/15 COF100571E LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
M3 S55 B30 A 317 04/12- LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
M3 Competition S55 B30 A 331 03/16- CCF0440 CCF0440C

3 (F31)
316 d B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 85 02/12- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C
316 i N13 B16 A 100 03/12-08/16 CAF101111P CCF0440 CCF0440C
318 d B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 100/105/

110
07/11- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

318 i B38 B15 A 100 01/15- CAF101111P CCF0440 CCF0440C
320 d B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 120/135/

140/147
07/11- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

320 i B48 B20 A 135 10/14- CCF0440 CCF0440C
N20 B20 B 135 02/12-06/15 CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

CAF101111P
325 d B47 D20 B;N47 D20 D 155/160/

165
09/12- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

328 i N20 B20 A 180 01/12-06/15 CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
CAF101111P

330 d N57 D30 A 190/210 01/12- CCF0440 CCF0440C
330 i B48 B20 A 185 09/14- LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
335 i N55 B30 A 225/240/

250
07/12-06/15 COF100571E LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
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W

** Check page 461 for sales restriction



29

...BMW

...3 (F31)
340 i B58 B30 A 240/265 10/14- CCF0440 CCF0440C

3 4WD (E46)
325 xi M54 B25 (256S5) 141 09/00-02/05 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100428 CCF0068 CCF0068C
330 xd M57 D30 (306D1) 135 01/00-03/03 COF100528E CAF100460C CFF100431 CCF0068 CCF0068C

M57 D30 (306D2) 150 08/02-05/05 COF100549E CAF100460C CCF0068 CCF0068C
330 xi M54 B30 (306S3) 170 06/00-07/06 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100428 CCF0068 CCF0068C

3 4WD (E90)
320 d xDrive N47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 130 09/08-02/10 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C

Eng. Code:N47D20C;N47ND20C COF100579E [2] *
N47 D20 C 120/135 09/08-10/11 COF100579E [2] * CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C

320 xd 130 09/07-12/11 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
Eng. Code:N47D20C;N47ND20C COF100579E [2] *

325 i xDrive N53 B30 A 160 06/08-10/11 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
325 xi N52 B25 A 160 03/05-10/11 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N53 B30 A 160 03/07-06/08 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
330 d xDrive N57 D30 A 180 09/08-10/11 COF101597E CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
330 i xDrive N53 B30 A 200 09/08-10/11 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
330 xd M57 D30 (306D3) 170 09/05-08/08 COF100549E CAF100460C CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
330 xi N52 B30 A 190 09/05-08/07 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N53 B30 A 200 09/07-08/08 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
335 i xDrive N54 B30 A;N55 B30 A 225/240 05/08-10/11 COF100571E LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
335 xi N54 B30 A 224/240 09/06-06/08 COF100571E

N54 B30 A;N55 B30 A 225 09/06-06/08 COF100571E LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

3 4WD (E91)
320 d xDrive N47 D20 C 120/130/

135
02/08-06/12 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C

Eng. Code:N47D20C COF100579E [2] *
320 xd N47 D20 A 130 02/08-02/10 COF100579E [2] * CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
325 i xDrive N53 B30 A 160 09/07-06/12 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
325 xi N52 B25 A 160 08/05-08/11 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N53 B30 A 160 09/07-06/12 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
330 d xDrive 180 01/09- COF101597E CAF100887P

N57 D30 A 180 01/09-06/12 COF101597E CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
330 i xDrive N53 B30 A 200 09/07-06/12 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
330 xd M57 D30 (306D3) 170 09/05-06/12 COF100549E CAF100460C CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
330 xi N52 B30 A 190 09/05-08/07 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N53 B30 A 200 09/07-06/12 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
335 i xDrive N54 B30 A;N55 B30 A 225/240 05/08-05/12 COF100571E LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
335 xi N54 B30 A 240 09/06-08/08 COF100571E

N54 B30 A;N55 B30 A 225 09/06-08/08 COF100571E LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

3 4WD (E92)
320 d xDrive N47 D20 C 120/130/

135
09/09-06/13 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C

130 09/09-02/10
Eng. Code:N47D20C COF100579E [2] *

320 xd N47 D20 A 130 03/08-02/10 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
Eng. Code:N47D20C COF100579E [2] *

N47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 120 03/08-02/10 COF100579E [2] * CAF100887P
COF100702E [4] *

325 i xDrive N52 B25 A 150 03/10-04/13 COF100571E
N53 B30 A 160 09/08-12/13 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

325 xi N52 B25 A 160 09/06-02/10 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
N53 B30 A 160 09/07-02/10 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

328 i xDrive N51 B30 A 172 09/09-06/13 COF100571E
330 d xDrive N57 D30 A 180 02/10-06/13 COF101597E CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
330 i xDrive N53 B30 A 200 03/10-06/13 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
330 xd M57 D30 (306D3) 170 03/06-08/08 COF100549E CAF100460C CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C

N57 D30 A 180 03/08-02/10 COF101597E CAF100887P CFF100424 [2] * CCF0118 CCF0118C
330 xi N52 B30 A 190/200 09/06-08/07 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
335 i xDrive N54 B30 A;N55 B30 A 225 11/08-12/13 COF100571E LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N55 B30 A 240 11/08-06/13 COF100571E
335 xi N54 B30 A 240 03/07-02/10 COF100571E

N54 B30 A;N55 B30 A 225 03/07-02/10 COF100571E LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

3 4WD (F30, F80)
318 d xDrive B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 105/110 11/12- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C
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...3 4WD (F30, F80)
320 d xDrive B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 120/135/

140/147
05/11- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

320 i xDrive B48 B20 A 135 09/14- CCF0440 CCF0440C
N20 B20 A;N20 B20 B 134/135 05/11-07/15 COF100571E CAF101111P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

CAF101063P
328 i xDrive N20 B20 A 180 05/11-07/16 COF100571E CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

CAF101111P
330 d xDrive N57 D30 A 190/210 01/12- CCF0440 CCF0440C
330 i xDrive B48 B20 A;B48 B20 B 185 10/14- CCF0440 CCF0440C
335 d xDrive N57 D30 B 230 11/12- CCF0440 CCF0440C
335 i xDrive N55 B30 A 225/240/

250
04/11- COF100571E LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

340 i xDrive B58 B30 A 240/265 10/14- LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

3 4WD (F31)
318 d xDrive B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 105/110 01/13- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C
320 d xDrive B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 120/135/

140/147
01/12- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

320 i xDrive B48 B20 A 135 09/14- CCF0440 CCF0440C
N20 B20 B 135 01/12-06/15 CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

CAF101111P
328 i xDrive N20 B20 A 180 06/12-06/16 COF100571E CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

CAF101111P
330 d xDrive N57 D30 A 190/210 06/12- CCF0440 CCF0440C
330 i xDrive B48 B20 A;B48 B20 B 185 10/14- CCF0440 CCF0440C
335 d xDrive N57 D30 B 230 04/13- CCF0440 CCF0440C
335 i xDrive N55 B30 A 225/240/

250
07/12-06/15 COF100571E LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

340 i xDrive B58 B30 A 240/265 10/14- LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

3 4WD GT (F34)
320 d xDrive B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 120/135/

140/147
03/13- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

320 i xDrive B48 B20 A 135 10/15- CCF0440 CCF0440C
N20 B20 A;N20 B20 B 120/135 11/12-06/16 CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

CAF101111P
328 i xDrive N20 B20 A;N26 B20 A 180 03/13-07/16 CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

CAF101111P
330 d xDrive N57 D30 A 190/210 01/14- CCF0440 CCF0440C
330 i xDrive B48 B20 B 185 10/15- CCF0440 CCF0440C
335 d xDrive N57 D30 B 230 01/14- CCF0440 CCF0440C
335 i xDrive N55 B30 A 225/240/

250
03/13- COF100571E LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

340 i xDrive B58 B30 A 240/265 09/15- CCF0440 CCF0440C

3 GT (F34)
318 d B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 100/105/

110
03/13- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

320 d B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 120/135/
140/147

03/13- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

320 i B48 B20 A 135 09/15- LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
N20 B20 A;N20 B20 B 120/135 07/12-06/16 CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

CAF101111P
325 d B47 D20 B;N47 D20 D 155/160/

165
03/13- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

328 i N20 B20 A;N26 B20 A 180 08/12-02/15 CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
CAF101111P

330 d N57 D30 A 190/210 01/14- CCF0440 CCF0440C
330 i B48 B20 B 185 10/15- LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
335 i N55 B30 A 225/240/

250
03/13- COF100571E LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

340 i B58 B30 A 240/265 09/15- CCF0440 CCF0440C

4 (F32)
418 D B47 D20 A 100/110 03/15- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C
418 i B38 B15 A 100 02/16- CAF101111P CCF0440 CCF0440C
420 D B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 120/135/

140/147
07/13- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

420 i B48 B20 A 135 02/16- CCF0440 CCF0440C
N20 B20 A;N20 B20 B 120/135 11/13- CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

CAF101111P

BM
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...4 (F32)
425 d B47 D20 B;N47 D20 D 155/160/

165
01/14- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

428 i N20 B20 A;N26 B20 A 180 07/13- CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
CAF101111P

430 d N57 D30 A 190/210 11/13- CCF0440 CCF0440C
430 i B48 B20 A;B48 B20 B 185 03/16- LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
435 i N55 B30 A 225/250 07/13- COF100571E LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
440 i B58 B30 A 240/265 03/16- CCF0440 CCF0440C
M4 S55 B30 A 317 01/14- LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
M4 Competition S55 B30 A 331 03/16- CCF0440 CCF0440C
M4 GTS S55 B30 A 368 03/16-02/17 CCF0440 CCF0440C

4 (F33)
420 D B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 120/135/

140/147
10/13- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

420 i B48 B20 A 135 02/16- CCF0440 CCF0440C
N20 B20 B 120/135 07/14- CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

CAF101111P
425 d B47 D20 B;N47 D20 D 155/160/

165
07/14- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

428 i N20 B20 A;N26 B20 A 180 10/13- CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
CAF101111P

430 d N57 D30 A 190/210 10/13- CCF0440 CCF0440C
430 i B48 B20 B 185 03/16- LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
435 i N55 B30 A 225/250 10/13- COF100571E LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
440 i B58 B30 A 240/265 03/16- CCF0440 CCF0440C
M4 S55 B30 A 317 07/14- LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
M4 Competition S55 B30 A 331 03/16- CCF0440 CCF0440C

4 (F36)
418 D B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 100/105/

110
03/14- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

418 i B38 B15 A 100 07/15- CAF101111P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
420 D B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 120/135/

140/147
03/14- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

420 i B48 B20 A 135 02/16- CCF0440 CCF0440C
N20 B20 B 120/135 03/14- CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

CAF101111P
425 d B47 D20 B 155/165 03/16- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C
428 i N20 B20 A;N26 B20 A 180 03/14- CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

CAF101111P
430 d N57 D30 A 190/210 07/14- CCF0440 CCF0440C
430 i B48 B20 B 185 03/16- LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
435 i N55 B30 A 225/250 03/14- COF100571E LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
440 i B58 B30 A 240/265 03/16- CCF0440 CCF0440C

4 4WD (F32)
420 d xDrive B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 120/135/

140/147
11/13- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C

420 i xDrive B48 B20 A 135 02/16- CCF0440 CCF0440C
N20 B20 A;N20 B20 B 120/135 11/13- CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

CAF101111P
428 i xDrive N20 B20 A;N26 B20 A 180 07/13- CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

CAF101111P
430 d xDrive N57 D30 A 190/210 11/13- CCF0440 CCF0440C
430 i xDrive B48 B20 A;B48 B20 B 185 03/16- LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
435 d xDrive N57 D30 B 230 11/13- CCF0440 CCF0440C
435 i xDrive N55 B30 A 225/250 07/13- COF100571E LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
440 i xDrive B58 B30 A 240/265 03/16- CCF0440 CCF0440C

4 4WD (F33)
428 i xDrive N20 B20 A 180 01/14- CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C

CAF101111P
430 i xDrive B48 B20 B 185 03/16- LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
435 d xDrive N57 D30 B 230 07/14- CCF0440 CCF0440C
435 i xDrive N55 B30 A 225/250 07/14- COF100571E LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
440 i xDrive B58 B30 A 240/265 03/16- CCF0440 CCF0440C

4 4WD (F36)
420 d xDrive B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 120/135/

140/147
03/14- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C
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...4 4WD (F36)
420 i xDrive B48 B20 A 135 02/16- CCF0440 CCF0440C

N20 B20 A;N20 B20 B 120 03/14- CAF101063P CCF0440 CCF0440C
CAF101111P

N20 B20 B 135 07/14- CAF101063P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
CAF101111P

428 i xDrive N20 B20 A;N26 B20 A 180 03/14- CAF101111P LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
430 d xDrive N57 D30 A 190/210 07/14- CCF0440 CCF0440C
430 i xDrive B48 B20 B 185 03/16- LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
435 d xDrive N57 D30 B 230 07/14- CCF0440 CCF0440C
435 i xDrive N55 B30 A 225/250 07/14- COF100571E LFT CCF0440 CCF0440C
440 i xDrive B58 B30 A 240/265 03/16- CCF0440 CCF0440C

5 (E39)
520 d M47 D20 (204D1) 100 02/00-09/03 COF100518E CAF100443C CFF100431 CCF0057 CCF0057C
520 i M54 B22 (226S1) 125 09/00-05/04 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100433 CCF0057 CCF0057C
523 i M52 B25 (256S4) 120 09/98-08/00 CAF100607P CCF0057 CCF0057C
525 d M57 D25 (256D1) 120 02/00-05/04 COF100528E CAF100460C CFF100431 CCF0057 CCF0057C
525 i M54 B25 (256S5) 141 09/00-05/04 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100433 CCF0057 CCF0057C
530 d M57 D30 (306D1) 135/142 08/98-05/04 COF100528E CAF100460C CFF100427

->03/00
CCF0057 CCF0057C

CFF100431
04/00->

530 i M54 B30 (306S3) 170 09/00-05/04 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100433 CCF0057 CCF0057C
535 i M62 B35 (358S2) 180 04/99-06/03 COF100516E CAF100567P CFF100433 CCF0057 CCF0057C
M 5.0 230 09/98-06/03 CCF0057
M5 S62 B50 (508S1) 294 10/98-06/03 COF100516E CAF100567P CCF0057 CCF0057C

5 (E60)
520 d M47 D20 (204D4) 110/120 02/05-02/08 COF100579E [2] * CAF100443C CCF0115 CCF0115C

Eng. Code:M47N204D4 COF100545E
N47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 130 04/06-12/09 COF100702E [4] * CAF100934P CCF0115 CCF0115C

Eng. Code:N47D20A;N47D20C COF100579E [2] *
520 i M54 B22 (226S1) 125 07/03-03/10 COF100504E CAF100773P CFF100433 CCF0115 CCF0115C

N43 B20 A 120/125 12/06-03/10 COF100544E LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
N46 B20 B 115 04/06-12/09 COF100544E CCF0115 CCF0115C

523 i N52 B25 A;N52 B25 B;
N52 B25 BE

130 10/04-02/07 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C

N52 B25 A;N52 B25 BE 140 01/07-03/10 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
N53 B25 A 140 01/07-03/10 COF100571E CCF0115 CCF0115C

525 d M57 D25 (256D1);
M57 D25 (256D2)

120/130 06/04-03/10 COF100549E CAF100460C CCF0115 CCF0115C

M57 D30 (306D3) 145 01/07-03/10 COF100549E CAF100460C CCF0115 CCF0115C
525 i M54 B25 (256S5) 141 09/03-03/10 COF100504E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C

N52 B25 A 155 07/05-03/10 COF100571E CCF0115 CCF0115C
N52 B25 A;N52 B25 B;
N52 B25 BF

160 10/04-12/09 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C

N53 B30 A 155/160 01/07-03/10 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
530 d M57 D30 (306D2);

M57 D30 (306D3)
155 09/02-12/09 CAF100460C CFF100424 [2] * CCF0115 CCF0115C

160/170/
173

09/02-12/09 COF100549E CAF100460C CCF0115 CCF0115C

530 i M54 B30 (306S3) 170 12/01-02/05 COF100504E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
N52 B30 A 187 03/05-03/10 COF100571E LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
N52 B30 A;N52 B30 B;
N52 B30 BF

190/200 09/04-12/09 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C

N53 B30 A 200 09/06-12/09 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
535 d M57 D30 (306D4) 200 09/04-03/10 COF100549E CAF100934P CCF0115 CCF0115C

M57 D30 (306D5) 210 01/07-03/10 COF100549E CAF100934P CCF0115 CCF0115C
535 i N54 B30 A 225 04/06-12/09 LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
540 i N62 B40 A 225 07/05-03/10 LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
545 i N62 B44 A 245 09/03-03/10 COF100584E LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
550 i N62 B48 A;N62 B48 B 270 07/05-03/10 LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
M5 S85 B50 A 373 09/04-03/10 CFF100424 [2] * CCF0115 CCF0115C

5 (E61)
520 d M47 D20 (204D4) 110/120 04/05-02/08 COF100579E [2] * CAF100443C CCF0115 CCF0115C

Eng. Code:M47N204D4 COF100545E
N47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 130 03/07-05/10 COF100702E [4] * CAF100934P CCF0115 CCF0115C

Eng. Code:N47D20A;N47D20C COF100579E [2] *

BM
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...5 (E61)
520 i N43 B20 A 120/125 07/07-12/10 COF100544E LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
523 i N52 B25 A 140 03/07-01/10 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C

N52 B25 A;N52 B25 B;
N52 B25 BE

130 10/04-02/07 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C

N53 B25 A 140 01/07-12/10 COF100571E CCF0115 CCF0115C
525 d M57 D25 (256D2) 120/130 03/04-03/07 COF100549E CAF100460C CCF0115 CCF0115C

M57 D30 (306D3) 145 03/07-05/10 COF100549E CAF100460C CCF0115 CCF0115C
525 i M54 B25 (256S5) 141 06/04-12/10 COF100504E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C

N52 B25 A;N52 B25 B;
N52 B25 BF

160 10/04-03/10 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C

N53 B30 A 160 01/07-12/10 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
530 d M57 D30 (306D2);

M57 D30 (306D3)
155 03/04-05/10 CCF0115 CCF0115C

160/170/
173

03/04-05/10 COF100549E CAF100460C CCF0115 CCF0115C

530 i M54 306 S3 170 06/04- COF100504E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
N52 B30 A 200 09/06-03/10 COF100571E CCF0115 CCF0115C
N52 B30 A;N52 B30 B;
N52 B30 BF

190 09/04-02/07 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C

N53 B30 A 200 01/07-12/10 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
535 d M57 D30 (306D4) 200 09/04-12/10 COF100549E CAF100934P CCF0115 CCF0115C

M57 D30 (306D5) 210 01/07-12/10 COF100549E CAF100934P CCF0115 CCF0115C
545 i N62 B44 A 245 06/04-12/10 COF100584E LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
550 i N62 B48 A;N62 B48 B 270 07/05-12/10 LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
M5 S85 B50 A 373 02/07-12/10 LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C

5 (F10)
518 d B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 100/105/

110/120
02/13-10/16 CCF0422C

520 d B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 100/120/
135/140/
147/155

01/09-10/16 CCF0422C

520 i N20 B16 A 125 07/13-10/16 CCF0422C
N20 B20 A;N20 B20 B 120/135 10/10-10/16 LFT CCF0422C

523 i N52 B25 A;N52 B25 AF;
N52 B25 B;N52 B25 BF

150 01/09-08/11 COF100571E LFT CCF0422C

N53 B30 A 150 06/09-08/11 COF100571E LFT CCF0422C
525 d N47 D20 D 155/160 01/11-10/16 CCF0422C

N57 D30 A 150 03/10-08/11 COF101597E CCF0422C
528 i N20 B20 A 180 10/10-10/16 COF100571E LFT CCF0422C

N53 B30 A 190 01/09-08/11 COF100571E LFT CCF0422C
530 d N57 D30 A 180/190/

210
01/09-10/16 COF101597E CCF0422C

530 i N53 B30 A 200 05/11-06/13 COF100571E LFT CCF0422C
535 d N57 D30 B 220/230 03/10-10/16 COF101597E CCF0422C
535 i N55 B30 A 225/240 01/09-10/16 COF100571E LFT CCF0422C
550 i N63 B44 A;N63 B44 B 300/330 01/09-10/16 LFT CCF0422C
ActiveHybrid N55 B30 A 225/250 09/10-08/16 COF100571E LFT CCF0422C
M5 S63 B44 B 412 10/10-10/16 LFT CCF0422C
M5 Competition S63 B44 B 423 02/13-10/16 LFT CCF0422C
M5 Edition 30 S63 B44 B 441 07/14-10/16 LFT CCF0422C

5 (F11)
518 d B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 100/105/

110/120
10/12- CCF0422C

520 d B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 120/135/
140/147/
155

11/09- CCF0422C

520 i N20 B20 A;N20 B20 B 120/135 10/10- LFT CCF0422C
523 i N52 B25 A;N52 B25 AF;

N52 B25 B
150 11/09-08/11 COF100571E CCF0422C

N53 B30 A 150 11/09-08/11 COF100571E LFT CCF0422C
525 d N47 D20 D 155/160 03/11- CCF0422C

N57 D30 A 150 11/09-08/11 COF101597E CCF0422C
528 i N20 B20 A 180 10/10- COF100571E CCF0422C

N53 B30 A 190 11/09-08/11 COF100571E LFT CCF0422C
530 d N57 D30 A 180/190/

210
11/09- COF101597E CCF0422C

530 i N53 B30 A 200 07/11-06/13 COF100571E CCF0422C
535 d N57 D30 B 220/230 03/10- COF101597E CCF0422C
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...5 (F11)
535 i N55 B30 A 225/240 11/09- COF100571E LFT CCF0422C
550 i N63 B44 A 300 09/10-06/13 CCF0422C

N63 B44 B 330 08/12- LFT CCF0422C

5 4WD (E60)
525 d xDrive M57 D30 (306D3) 145 09/07-12/09 COF100549E CAF100460C CCF0115 CCF0115C
525 i xDrive N53 B30 A 160 09/08-03/10 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
525 xd M57 D30 (306D3) 145 11/06-08/07 COF100549E CAF100460C CCF0115 CCF0115C
525 xi N52 B25 A 160 07/05-03/10 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C

N53 B30 A 160 01/07-03/10 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
530 d xDrive M57 D30 (306D3) 173 09/07-12/09 COF100549E CAF100460C CCF0115 CCF0115C
530 i xDrive N53 B30 A 200 09/08-12/09 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
530 xd M57 D30 (306D3) 170/173 02/05-08/07 COF100549E CAF100460C CCF0115 CCF0115C
530 xi N52 B30 A 190 09/04-02/07 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C

N53 B30 A 200 02/07-08/08 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C

5 4WD (E61)
525 d xDrive M57 D30 (306D3) 145 09/08-05/10 COF100549E CAF100460C CCF0115 CCF0115C
525 i xDrive N53 B30 A 160 09/08-12/10 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
525 xd M57 D30 (306D3) 145 09/07-09/08 COF100549E CAF100460C CCF0115 CCF0115C
525 xi N52 B25 A 160 07/05-12/10 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C

N53 B30 A 160 01/07-12/10 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
530 d xDrive M57 D30 (306D3) 173 09/07-05/10 COF100549E CAF100460C CCF0115 CCF0115C
530 i xDrive N53 B30 A 200 09/08-05/10 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
530 xd M57 D30 (306D3) 170/173 02/05-08/07 COF100549E CAF100460C CCF0115 CCF0115C
530 xi N52 B30 A 190/200 04/05-05/10 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C

5 4WD (F10)
520 d xDrive B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 100/120/

135/140/
147/155

01/13-10/16 CCF0422C

525 d xDrive N47 D20 D 155/160 01/11-10/16 CCF0422C
528 i xDrive N20 B20 A 180 10/10-10/16 COF100571E LFT CCF0422C
530 d xDrive N57 D30 A 190/210 09/10-10/16 CCF0422C
535 d xDrive N57 D30 B 230 02/11-10/16 CCF0422C
535 i xDrive N55 B30 A 225/240 03/10-10/16 COF100571E LFT CCF0422C
550 i xDrive N63 B44 A;N63 B44 B 300/330 08/10-10/16 LFT CCF0422C
M 550 d xDrive N57 D30 C 280 07/11-10/16 COF100702E [4] * CCF0422C

Eng. Code:N57D30C COF100579E [2] *

5 4WD (F11)
520 d xDrive B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 120/135/

140/147/
155

02/13- CCF0422C

525 d xDrive N47 D20 D 155/160 02/11- CCF0422C
528 i xDrive N20 B20 A 180 03/11- COF100571E CCF0422C
530 d xDrive N57 D30 A 190/210 07/10- CCF0422C
535 d xDrive N57 D30 B 230 01/11- CCF0422C
535 i xDrive N55 B30 A 225/240 07/10- COF100571E LFT CCF0422C
M 550 d xDrive N57 D30 C 280 10/10- COF100702E [4] * CCF0422C

Eng. Code:N57D30C COF100579E [2] *

5 4WD GT (F07)
530 d xDrive N57 D30 A 180/190 06/10-02/17 COF101597E CCF0422C
535 d xDrive N57 D30 B 220/230 03/10-02/17 COF101597E CCF0422C
535 i xDrive N55 B30 A 225 01/10-02/17 COF100571E LFT CCF0422C
550 i xDrive N63 B40 A 300 07/12-03/14 CCF0422C

N63 B44 A;N63 B44 B 300/330 06/10-06/13 LFT CCF0422C

5 GT (F07)
520 d N47 D20 C 120/135 04/11-02/17 CCF0422C
528 i N20 B20 A 180 07/13-02/17 LFT CCF0422C
530 d N57 D30 A 155/180/

190
08/09-02/17 COF101597E CCF0422C

535 d N57 D30 B 220/230 03/10-02/17 COF101597E CCF0422C
535 i N55 B30 A 225 01/09-02/17 COF100571E LFT CCF0422C
550 i N63 B44 A;N63 B44 B 298/300/

330
08/09-02/17 LFT CCF0422C

6 (E63)
630 i N52 B30 A;N52 B30 B;

N52 B30 BF
200 07/07-07/10 COF100571E CCF0115 CCF0115C
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...6 (E63)
N52 B30 A;N52 B30 BF 190 02/04-07/07 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
N53 B30 A 200 07/07-07/10 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C

635 d M57 D30 (306D5) 210 07/07-07/10 COF100549E CAF100934P CCF0115 CCF0115C
645 Ci N62 B44 A 245 01/04-08/05 COF100584E LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
650 i N62 B48 B 270 07/05-07/10 LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
M S85 B50 A 373 09/05-07/10 LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C

6 (E64)
630 i N52 B30 A;N52 B30 B;

N52 B30 BF
190/200 03/04-07/10 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C

N53 B30 A 200 07/07-07/10 COF100571E CAF100773P LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
635 d M57 D30 (306D5) 210 07/07-07/10 COF100549E CAF100934P CCF0115 CCF0115C
645 Ci N62 B44 A 245 04/04-08/05 COF100584E LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
650 i N62 B48 B 270 07/05-07/10 LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C
M S85 B50 A 373 07/06-07/10 LFT CCF0115 CCF0115C

6 (F06)
M6 S63 B44 B 412/423/

441
12/12- LFT CCF0422C

6 (F12)
640 d N57 D30 B 230 09/11- CCF0422C
640 i N55 B30 A 235 03/11- COF100571E LFT CCF0422C
650 i N63 B44 A;N63 B44 B 298/300/

330
03/11- LFT CCF0422C

M6 S63 B44 B 412/423/
441

01/12- LFT CCF0422C

6 (F13)
M6 S63 B44 B 412/441 01/12- LFT CCF0422C

6 (F13, F06)
640 d N57 D30 B 230 11/10- CCF0422C
640 i N55 B30 A 235 11/10- COF100571E LFT CCF0422C
650 i N63 B44 A;N63 B44 B 298/300/

330
11/10- LFT CCF0422C

M6 S63 B44 B 423 02/14- LFT CCF0422C

6 4WD (F12)
640 d xDrive N57 D30 B 230 09/11- CCF0422C
640 i xDrive N55 B30 A 235 01/13- COF100571E LFT CCF0422C
650 i xDrive N63 B44 A;N63 B44 B 300/330 06/11- LFT CCF0422C

6 4WD (F13, F06)
640 d xDrive N57 D30 B 230 09/11- CCF0422C
640 i xDrive N55 B30 A 235 01/13- COF100571E LFT CCF0422C
650 i xDrive N63 B44 A;N63 B44 B 300/330 06/11- LFT CCF0422C

7 (E38)
730 d M57 D30 (306D1) 135/142 08/98-11/01 COF100528E CAF100460C CFF100427 CCF0216 CCF0216C
735 i, iL M62 B35 (358S2) 175 09/98-07/01 CFF100433
740 d M67 D39 (398D1) 180 05/99-11/01 COF100504E CFF100427 CCF0216 CCF0216C

7 (E65, E66)
3.0 730 i, Li N52 B30 A 184 03/05-07/08 COF100571E CCF0203C
730 d M57 D30 (306D2) 160 06/02-02/05 COF100549E CAF100460C CCF0203C

M57 D30 (306D2);
M57 D30 (306D3)

155 10/02-07/08 CAF100460C CCF0203C

730 i, Li M54 B30 (306S3) 170 03/03-07/08 COF100504E CCF0203C
N52 B30 A 190 03/05-07/08 COF100571E CCF0203C

730 Ld M57 D30 (306D3) 170 07/05-08/08 COF100549E CAF100460C CCF0203C
735 i, Li N62 B36 A 200 11/01-02/05 COF100584E CCF0203C
740 d M67 D39 (398D1) 190 10/02-02/05 COF100504E CCF0203C
740 i, Li N62 B40 A 225 07/05-07/08 CCF0203C
745 d M67 D44 (448D1) 220/242 03/05-07/08 COF100545E CCF0203C
745 i, Li N62 B44 A 245 11/01-07/08 COF100584E CCF0203C
750 i, Li N62 B48 B 270 07/05-07/08 CCF0203C
760 i, Li N73 B60 A 327 01/03-07/08 CCF0203C

7 (E65, E66, E67)
735 i N62 B40 A 225 03/05-12/09 CCF0203C

7 (F..)
730 d N57 D30 A 155/180/

190
02/08-05/15 COF101597E CCF0422C
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...7 (F..)
730 i, Li N52 B30 A;N52 B30 BF 190 06/08-12/15 COF100571E LFT CCF0422C
740 d N57 D30 B 225/230 09/09-12/15 COF101597E CCF0422C
740 i N54 B30 A 240 10/08-12/15 COF100571E LFT CCF0422C
740 i, Li N55 B30 A 235 07/12-12/15 COF100571E LFT CCF0422C
750 i N63 B44 A;N63 B44 B 300/330 10/08-12/15 LFT CCF0422C
760 i N74 B60 A 400 09/09-12/15 LFT CCF0422C
ActiveHybrid N55 B30 A 235/260 05/11-05/15 COF100571E CCF0422C

N63 B44 A 330/342 09/09-06/12 LFT CCF0422C

7 (G11, G12)
740 i, Li B58 B30 A 240 09/15- LFT

7 4WD (F..)
730 d xDrive N57 D30 A 155/190 11/11-05/15 CCF0422C
740 d xDrive N57 D30 B 225/230 09/09-12/15 COF101597E CCF0422C
740 i, Li xDrive N55 B30 A 235 07/12-12/15 COF100571E LFT CCF0422C
750 d xDrive N57 D30 C 280 07/12-12/15 COF100702E [4] * CCF0422C

Eng. Code:N57D30C COF100579E [2] *
750 i xDrive N63 B44 A;N63 B44 B 300/330 09/09-12/15 LFT CCF0422C

7 4WD (G11, G12)
750 i, Li xDrive N63 B44 C 330 09/15- LFT

i3
Electric IB1P25B 75 08/13- LFT
Range Extender IB1P25B;W20K06A 75 08/13- LFT

i8
hybrid B38 K15 A 170 03/14- LFT

SAC (F16, F86)
M S63 B44 B 423 12/14- LFT CCF0166 CCF0166C
M 50 d N57 D30 C 280 08/14- COF100579E [2] * CCF0166 CCF0166C

COF100702E [4] *
xDrive 30 d N57 D30 A 155/183/

190/204
08/14- CCF0166 CCF0166C

xDrive 35 i N55 B30 A 225/240 12/14- COF100571E LFT CCF0166 CCF0166C
xDrive 40 d N57 D30 B 230 12/14- CCF0166 CCF0166C
xDrive 50 i N63 B44 B 330 08/14- LFT CCF0166 CCF0166C

X1 (E84)
sDrive 16 d N47 D20 C 85 04/12-06/15 CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C
sDrive 16 i N20 B16 A 105 03/13-06/15 LFT
sDrive 18 d N47 D20 C 100/105 03/09-06/15 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C

Eng. Code:N47D20C COF100579E [2] *
sDrive 18 i N46 B20 B 100/110 03/09-06/15 COF100544E CAF100458C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
sDrive 20 d N47 D20 C 120/130 10/09-06/15

Eng. Code:N47D20C COF100579E [2] *
120/130/
135

10/09-06/15 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C

sDrive 20 i N20 B20 A 135 09/11-06/15 LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
xDrive 20 i N20 B20 A 135 09/11-06/15 COF100571E

01/12->
LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

xDrive 25 i N52 B30 A 160 01/10-06/15 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
xDrive 28 i N20 B20 A 180 04/11-06/15 COF100571E

01/12->
LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C

N52 B30 A 190 10/09-06/15 COF100571E CAF100473C LFT CCF0118 CCF0118C
xDrive 28 i Flex N20 B20 A 180 04/11-06/15 COF100571E

X1 (F48)
sDrive 18 i B38 A15 A 100 11/14-05/17 LFT
sDrive 20 i B48 A20 A 141 11/14- LFT
xDrive 20 i B48 A20 A;B48 A20 B 141 11/14- LFT
xDrive 25 i B46 A20 B;B48 A20 A;

B48 A20 B
170 11/14- LFT

X1 4WD (E84)
xDrive 18 d N47 D20 C 100/105 03/09-06/15 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C

Eng. Code:N47D20C COF100579E [2] *
xDrive 20 d N47 D20 C 120/130 10/09-06/15

Eng. Code:N47D20C COF100579E [2] *
120/130/
135

10/09-06/15 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C

xDrive 23 d N47 D20 D 150 10/09-06/15 COF100702E [4] * CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C

BM
W
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Eng. Code:N47D20D COF100579E [2] *

xDrive 25 d N47 D20 D 160 10/09-06/15 CAF100887P CCF0118 CCF0118C

X3 (E83)
2.0 D M47 D20 (204D4) 110 11/03-08/07 COF100545E CAF100443C CCF0068 CCF0068C

N47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 130 03/07-08/07 COF100702E [4] * CCF0068 CCF0068C
Eng. Code:N47D20A COF100579E [2] *

2.0 i N46 B20 B 110 07/05-08/08 COF100544E LFT CCF0068 CCF0068C
2.5 i M54 B25 (256S5) 141 01/04-08/06 COF100504E CAF100607P LFT CCF0068 CCF0068C
2.5 si N52 B25 A 160 09/06-08/08 COF100571E CAF100607P LFT CCF0068 CCF0068C
2.5 si xDrive N52 B25 A 155 07/06-12/08 COF100571E
3.0 D M57 D30 (306D2);

M57 D30 (306D3)
150/160 01/04-08/08 COF100549E CAF100460C CCF0068 CCF0068C

3.0 i xDrive M54 B30 (306S3) 170 01/04-08/06 COF100504E CAF100607P LFT CCF0068 CCF0068C
3.0 sd M57 D30 (306D5) 210 09/06-08/08 COF100549E CCF0068 CCF0068C
3.0 si N52 B30 A 194/200 09/06-08/08 COF100571E CAF100607P LFT CCF0068 CCF0068C
xDrive 18 d N47 D20 C 100/105 09/08-12/11 COF100579E [2] * CCF0068 CCF0068C

COF100702E [4] *
105 09/08-12/11

Eng. Code:N47D20C COF100579E [2] *
xDrive 20 d N47 D20 C 120/130 09/07-08/10 COF100702E [4] * CCF0068 CCF0068C

Eng. Code:N47D20C COF100579E [2] *
xDrive 20 i N46 B20 B 110 09/08-08/11 COF100544E LFT CCF0068 CCF0068C
xDrive 25 i N52 B25 A 160 09/08-12/11 COF100571E LFT CCF0068 CCF0068C
xDrive 30 d M57 D30 (306D3) 155/160 09/08-08/10 COF100549E CCF0068 CCF0068C
xDrive 30 i N52 B30 A 200 09/08-12/11 COF100571E LFT CCF0068 CCF0068C
xDrive 35 d M57 D30 (306D5) 210 09/08-08/11 COF100549E CCF0068 CCF0068C

X3 (F25)
sDrive 18 d B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 100/105/

110
08/11- CCF0506

sDrive 18 i N20 B16 A 125 07/13- COF100571E CCF0506
sDrive 20 i N20 B20 A 135 02/14- COF100571E CCF0506
xDrive 20 d B47 D20 A;N47 D20 C 120/135/

140
09/10- CCF0506

xDrive 20 i N20 B20 A 135 09/11- COF100571E
02/12->

LFT CCF0506

xDrive 28 i N20 B20 A 180 08/11- COF100571E
02/12->

CCF0506

N52 B30 A;N52 B30 AF;
N52 B30 BF

190 04/11- COF100571E CCF0506

xDrive 30 d N57 D30 A 155/183/
190/204/
210

05/11- CCF0506

xDrive 35 d N57 D30 B 230 09/11- CCF0506
xDrive 35 i N55 B30 A 225 09/10- COF100571E LFT CCF0506

X4 (F26)
M 40 i N55 B30 A 265 12/15-03/18 COF100571E LFT CCF0506
xDrive 20 d B47 D20 A 120/140 04/14-03/18 CCF0506
xDrive 20 i N20 B20 A 135 04/14-03/18 LFT CCF0506
xDrive 28 i N20 B20 A 180 04/14-03/18 LFT CCF0506
xDrive 30 d N57 D30 A 155/183/

190/204/
210

04/14-03/18 CCF0506

xDrive 35 d N57 D30 B 230 04/14-03/18 CCF0506
xDrive 35 i N55 B30 A 225 04/14-03/18 COF100571E LFT CCF0506

X5
M S63 B44 B 423 12/14- CCF0166 CCF0166C
M 50 d N57 D30 C 280 07/13- COF100702E [4] * CCF0166 CCF0166C

Eng. Code:N57D30C COF100579E [2] *
sDrive 25 d B47 D20 B;N47 D20 D 155/160/

170
11/13- CCF0166 CCF0166C

xDrive 25 d B47 D20 B;N47 D20 D 155/160/
170

11/13- CCF0166 CCF0166C

N57 D30 A 160 04/14- CCF0166 CCF0166C
xDrive 28 i N20 B20 A 180 09/15- CCF0166 CCF0166C
xDrive 30 d N57 D30 A 183/190/

204
07/13- CCF0166 CCF0166C

xDrive 35 i N55 B30 A 225/240 11/13- COF100571E LFT CCF0166 CCF0166C
xDrive 40 d N57 D30 B 230 12/13- CCF0166 CCF0166C
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xDrive 40e N20 B20 A 155/180/

205/230
09/15- CCF0166 CCF0166C

xDrive 50 i N63 B40 A 300 02/14- CCF0166 CCF0166C
N63 B44 B 330 07/13- LFT CCF0166 CCF0166C

X5 (E53)
3.0 D M57 D30 (306D1) 135 05/01-12/03 COF100528E

->10/03
CAF100460C CFF100431 CCF0162

-A/C
CCF0162C
+A/C

M57 D30 (306D2) 155/160 09/03-12/06 COF100549E CAF100460C CFF100435 CCF0162
-A/C

CCF0162C
+A/C

3.0 i M54 B30 (306S3) 163/170 05/00-12/06 COF100504E CAF100774P CFF100433 CCF0162
-A/C

CCF0162C
+A/C

CFF100434
05/02->

4.4 i M62 B44 (448S2) 210 05/00-12/03 COF100516E
->10/03

CAF100567P CFF100433
->04/02

CCF0162
-A/C

CCF0162C
+A/C

CFF100434
05/02->

N62 B44;N62 B44 A 235 12/03-09/06 COF100584E CAF100567P CFF100434 CCF0162
-A/C

CCF0162C
+A/C

4.6 is M62 B46 (468S1) 255 02/02-12/03 COF100516E CAF100567P CFF100433
->03/02

CCF0162
-A/C

CCF0162C
+A/C

CFF100434
05/02->

4.8 is N62 B48 A 265 04/04-09/06 COF100584E CAF100567P CFF100434 CCF0162
-A/C

CCF0162C
+A/C

X5 (E70)
3.0 D M57 D30 (306D3) 155/173 02/07-09/08 COF100549E CAF100460C CCF0166 CCF0166C
3.0 sd M57 D30 (306D5) 210 10/07-03/10 COF100549E CCF0166 CCF0166C
3.0 si N52 B30 A;N52 B30 AF;

N52 B30 B;N52 B30 BF
200 02/06-09/08 COF100571E CAF100958P LFT CCF0166 CCF0166C

4.8 i xDrive N62 B48 B 261 02/07-09/08 LFT CCF0166 CCF0166C
M S63 B44 A 408 09/09-06/13 LFT CCF0166 CCF0166C
M 50 d N57 D30 C 280 08/11-06/13 COF100702E [4] * CCF0166 CCF0166C

Eng. Code:N57D30C COF100579E [2] *
xDrive 30 d M57 D30 (306D3) 173 10/08-03/10 COF100549E CAF100460C CCF0166 CCF0166C

M57 D30 (306D3);
N57 D30 A

155/180 10/08-07/13 COF101597E CCF0166 CCF0166C

xDrive 30 i N52 B30 A 200 09/08-03/10 COF100571E CAF100958P LFT CCF0166 CCF0166C
xDrive 35 d M57 D30 (306D5) 210 09/08-06/13 COF100549E CCF0166 CCF0166C
xDrive 35 i N55 B30 A 225/235 09/10-06/13 COF100571E LFT CCF0166 CCF0166C
xDrive 40 d N57 D30 B 225 09/10-06/13 COF101597E CCF0166 CCF0166C
xDrive 40 i N55 B30 A 225 01/12-06/13 COF100571E CCF0166 CCF0166C
xDrive 48 i N62 B48 B 261 09/08-06/13 LFT CCF0166 CCF0166C
xDrive 50 i N63 B44 A 300 07/09-06/13 LFT CCF0166 CCF0166C

X6 (E71, E72)
30 d M57 D30 (306D3) 173 05/08-08/08 COF100549E CAF100460C CFF100424 [2] * CCF0166 CCF0166C
35 d M57 D30 (306D5) 210 05/08-08/08 COF100549E CAF100460C CFF100424 [2] * CCF0166 CCF0166C
35 i N54 B30 A 225 05/08-08/08 COF100571E LFT CCF0166 CCF0166C
50 i N63 B44 A 300 05/08-06/14 LFT CCF0166 CCF0166C
ActiveHybrid N63 B44 A 357 01/09-10/11 LFT CCF0166 CCF0166C
ActiveHybrid xDrive N63 B44 A 300 01/09-10/11 CCF0166 CCF0166C
M S63 B44 A 408/414 07/08-06/14 LFT CCF0166 CCF0166C
M 50 d N57 D30 C 280 08/11-06/14 COF100702E [4] * CCF0166 CCF0166C

Eng. Code:N57D30C COF100579E [2] *
xDrive 30 d M57 D30 (306D3) 173 09/07-06/14 COF100549E CAF100460C CCF0166 CCF0166C

N57 D30 A 155/180 04/09-06/14 COF101597E CCF0166 CCF0166C
xDrive 35 d M57 D30 (306D5) 210 06/07-03/10 COF100549E CCF0166 CCF0166C
xDrive 35 i N54 B30 A;N55 B30 A 225 06/07-06/14 COF100571E LFT CCF0166 CCF0166C

235/240 06/07-06/14 COF100571E CCF0166 CCF0166C
xDrive 40 d N57 D30 B 225 07/09-06/14 COF101597E CCF0166 CCF0166C
xDrive 50 i N63 B44 A 300/330 10/07-06/14 LFT CCF0166 CCF0166C

Z3
1.9 i M43 B19 (194E1) 85/87 07/98-01/03 COF100517E CAF100687P CFF100238
2.0 i M52 B20 (206S4) 110 04/99-01/03 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100238
2.2 i M54 B22 (226S1) 120/125 08/00-01/03 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100428
3.0 i M54 B30 (306S3) 170 06/00-06/03 COF100504E CAF100607P CFF100428
M S50 326 S4 252 08/00-06/03 COF100548E

S50 B32 (326S1) 236 02/98-06/01 COF100121C CAF100607P CFF100238
COF100548E

S54 B32 (326S4) 239 06/01-06/03 COF100548E CAF100607P CFF100432
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M 3.2 S54 B32 (326S4) 239 06/01-01/03 COF100548E CAF100607P CFF100432

Z4 (E85)
2.0 i N46 B20 A;N46 B20 B 110 03/05-02/09 COF100544E LFT CCF0438C
2.2 i M54 B22 (226S1) 125 10/03-10/05 COF100504E CAF100607P LFT CCF0438C
2.5 i M54 B25 (256S5) 141 02/03-12/05 COF100504E CAF100607P LFT CCF0438C

N52 B25 A 130 09/05-02/09 COF100571E CAF100607P LFT CCF0438C
2.5 si N52 B25 A 160 09/05-02/09 COF100571E CAF100607P LFT CCF0438C
3.0 i M54 B30 (306S3) 170 02/03-10/05 COF100504E CAF100607P LFT CCF0438C
3.0 si N52 B30 A 195 01/06-12/08 COF100571E CAF100607P LFT CCF0438C
M S54 B32 (326S4) 252 03/06-02/09 COF100548E CAF100773P LFT CCF0438C

Z4 (E86)
3.0 si N52 B30 A 195 03/06-01/09 COF100571E CAF100607P LFT CCF0438C
M S54 B32 (326S4) 252 03/06-01/09 COF100548E CAF100773P LFT CCF0438C

Z4 (E89)
sDrive 18 i N20 B20 A 115 04/13- LFT CCF0438C
sDrive 20 i N20 B20 A 120/135 09/11- LFT CCF0438C
sDrive 23 i N52 B25 A 150 05/09- COF100571E LFT CCF0438C
sDrive 28 i N20 B20 A 180 09/11- LFT CCF0438C
sDrive 30 i N52 B30 A 190 05/09- COF100571E LFT CCF0438C
sDrive 35 i N54 B30 A 225 05/09- COF100571E LFT CCF0438C
sDrive 35 is N54 B30 A 250 09/10- COF100571E LFT CCF0438C

Z8
4.9 S62 B50 (508S1) 294 06/00-06/03 COF100516E CAF100567P

CADILLAC
BLS
1.9 D Z 19 DTR;Z19DTH 110/132 04/06- COF100536E CAF100972P CCF0015

+A/C
CCF0015C
+A/C

2.0 T B207L;B207R;LK9;
Z 20 NER;Z 20 NET

129/154 04/06- COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

2.0 T AWD B207R;LK9 154 04/06- COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
2.0 T Flexpower Z 20 LER 147 12/07- COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015

+A/C
CCF0015C
+A/C

2.8 T B284L;B284R;Z 28 NET 188/206 04/06- COF100155C CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
+A/C

B284R;Z 28 NET 206 12/09-12/10 COF100155C CCF0015 CCF0015C
2.8 T AWD Z 28 NET 206 10/08- COF100155C CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

CTS
2.6 LY9 133/136 03/02-09/07 COF100520E
2.8 LP1 155 01/08- COF100155C

+A/C

3.0 LF1 203 01/08- COF100155C
3.0 AWD LF1 203 01/08-12/10 COF100155C
3.2 LA3 160 03/02-09/07 COF100520E
3.6 LLT;LY7 196/229 01/08- COF100155C
3.6 AWD LLT 229 01/08- COF100155C

CTS Sport Wagon
3.0 LF1 203 01/08- COF100155C
3.0 AWD LF1 203 01/08- COF100155C
3.6 LLT 229 01/08- COF100155C
3.6 AWD LLT 229 01/08- COF100155C

ESCALADE
6.0 HYBRID AWD LZ1 248 11/10-12/13 COF100155C CCF0015 CCF0015C

SRX
2.8 LAU 224 01/09- COF100155C CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.8 AWD LAU 224 01/09- COF100155C CCF0134 CCF0134C
3.0 LF1 198 01/09- CCF0134 CCF0134C
3.0 AWD LF1 198/199 01/09- CCF0134 CCF0134C
3.6 AWD LFX 234 10/12- CCF0134 CCF0134C

LY7 190 07/04-12/08 COF100155C

CHERY
A1
1.3 SQR473F 61 04/07-12/14 CFF100237

QQ3
0.8 SQR372 38 03/04-12/12 CFF100237

BM
W
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CHEVROLET
ALERO
3.4 V6 LA1 130 03/99-09/04 COF101102S

ASTRA
1.8 C 18 NE;C 18 YE 81 09/98-12/11 COF101102S
2.0 C 20 NE 85 08/02-12/11 CCF0079

C 20 SEL 100 08/02-12/11 COF101102S
2.0 DTi Y 20 DTH 74 08/02-12/11 COF100507E CAF100795P CFF100255

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.0 DTi GLS Y 20 DTH 74 08/02-12/11 COF100507E CAF100795P CFF100255

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.0 GLS C 20 SEL 100 08/02-12/11 COF101102S

AVEO
1.2 A 12 XEL;A 12 XER 51/63 03/11- COF100559E CAF101071P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

B12D1;LMU 55/62 01/08- CAF100801P CFF100468 CCF0025
Eng. Code:B12D1 COF100203S
Eng. Code:B12D1 COF101102S

Eng. Code:LMU COF100180S
B12S1;F12S3;LY4 53 03/05-12/07 COF100180S CAF100801P CFF100468 CCF0025
F12S3 53 01/04- COF100203S CAF100801P CFF100468 CCF0025

1.2 LPG 60 06/08- CCF0025
A 12 XER 63 11/12- COF100559E CAF101071P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
B12D1;LMU 62 04/08- COF100203S CAF100801P CFF100468 CCF0025

1.3 D LDV;LSF 55/70 07/11- COF100606E CAF101071P CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 A 14 XER 74 03/11- COF100559E CAF101071P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

F14D3 69 05/03-01/07 CAF100801P CCF0025
F14D3;F14S3;L14 61/69 03/05- COF101102S CAF100801P CFF100468 CCF0025
F14D4;LDT 74 04/08- COF100559E CAF100801P CFF100468 CCF0025

1.4 16V F14D3 69 03/05-05/08 COF101102S CAF100801P CFF100468 CCF0025
1.4 Turbo LUJ;LUV 103 08/13- COF100559E CAF101071P CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.5 F15S3;LX6 62 01/05- COF101102S CAF100801P CFF100468 CCF0025
1.6 A16DMS;LXT 75/77 09/03- COF101102S CFF100468 CCF0025

F16D3;LXV 76 05/05- COF101102S
F16D4 85 03/11- COF100559E CAF101071P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

CAMARO (´98)
3.8 L36 142 07/98-12/02 COF101102S
3.8 V6 L36 142 07/98-12/02 COF101102S

CAMARO (11)
3.6 LFX;LLT 224/227/

241
09/09-12/15 COF100155C

6.2 L99;LS3 298/318 09/09- LFT

CAPTIVA
2.0 D 120 01/11- COF100684E

Z 20 DMH;Z 20 S 93/110 10/06- COF100586E CAF100896P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0164
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

2.0 D 4WD Z 20 DMH;Z 20 S 93/110 10/06- COF100586E CAF100896P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0164
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

2.2 D Z 22 D1 120/135 03/11- COF100684E CAF100896P CCF0164
2.2 D 4WD A 22 DMH;Z 22 D1 120/135 03/11- COF100684E CAF100896P CCF0164
2.4 A 24 XE;LE5 123 03/11- COF100568E CAF100896P LFT CCF0164

Z 24 SED 100/103 06/06- COF101102S CAF100896P LFT CCF0164
2.4 4WD A 24 XE;LE5 123 03/11- COF100568E LFT CCF0164

Z 24 SED 100/103 06/06- COF101102S CAF100896P LFT CCF0164
2.4 LPG Z 24 SED 100 01/07- COF101102S CAF100896P LFT CCF0164
2.4 LPG 4WD Z 24 SED 100 01/07- COF101102S CAF100896P LFT CCF0164
3.0 4WD A 30 XH;LF1 190 01/10- CCF0164
3.2 4WD 10 HM 169 06/06- CAF100896P LFT CCF0164

CELTA
1.0 44 02/00-07/02 CCF0079
1.0 LS C 10 YEH 52 08/02- COF101102S CCF0079

COBALT
1.5 L2C 77 01/14- CAF101071P CCF0134 CCF0134C

CORSA PICK UP
1.7 DTI Y 17 DT 55 08/01- COF100560E

CH
EV
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CORVETTE (04)
6.0 LS2 298 09/04- LFT
6.2 LS3 321 02/08- LFT
6.2 ZR1 LS9 (6,2L) 476 09/08- LFT
Z06 7.0 LS7 371/377 03/06- LFT

CRUZE
1.4 A 14 NET;LUJ;LUV 103 09/10- COF100559E CAF100945P CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 14 XER;LDD;LUJ 74/103 06/12- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 F16D3;LXT;LXV 80 05/09- COF101102S CAF100986P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

F16D4;LDE 83/86/
91

05/09- COF100559E CAF100986P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

LXT 80 01/12- COF100586E CAF100986P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.7 D LUD 96 01/12- COF100693E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.7 TD A 17 DTE 81 08/13- COF100693E CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

LUD 96 08/12- COF100693E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.8 2H0;F18D4 104 05/09- COF100559E CAF100986P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

LUW;LWE 103 11/09- COF100559E CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.8 LPG 2H0;F18D4 104 06/11- COF100559E CAF100986P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

F18D4 104 06/11- COF100559E CAF100986P CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 CDI LLW 110 01/12- CAF100945P CFF100564

LNP;Z 20 D1 120 08/10- COF100684E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
Z 20 DMH;Z 20 S1 90/92/

110
05/09- COF100586E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

2.0 TD LNP 120 08/12- COF100684E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

EPICA
2.0 C 20 SED;T20SED;

X 20 D1
94/98/
105

01/05- COF100118S CFF100420

2.0 D Z 20 S 110 01/07- COF100586E CFF100747 [4] *
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

2.5 LF4 115 06/06- COF100118S CFF100420

EVANDA
2.0 X 20 SED 96 03/05- COF101102S CFF100420

HHR
2.2 L61 111 09/05-12/08 COF100568E
2.4 LE5 125/128 01/06-12/11 COF100568E

KALOS
1.2 B12S1;F12S3 53 03/05- COF100180S CAF100801P CFF100468 CCF0025
1.4 16V F14D3 69 03/05- COF101102S CAF100801P CFF100468 CCF0025
1.6 L91 77 06/06-05/08 CCF0025

LACETTI
1.4 F14D3 69/70 03/05- COF101102S CAF100802P CFF100420 CCF0026
1.4 16V F14D3 70 03/05- COF101102S CAF100802P CFF100420 CCF0026

+A/C

1.6 F16D3 80 03/05- COF101102S CAF100802P CFF100420 CCF0026
+A/C

1.6 LPG F16D3 80 06/09-12/11 COF101102S CAF100802P CFF100420 CCF0026
1.8 90 05/03-03/13 CAF100802P CFF100420 CCF0026

F18D2;F18D3;T18SED 67/89/
90

03/05- COF101102S CAF100802P CFF100420 CCF0026

2.0 D 89 01/07- CCF0026
Z 20 DM 89 01/07- COF100586E CFF100747 [4] * CCF0026

+A/C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

LANOS
1.4 55 11/05- CAF100682P CCF0065

A 13 SM 55 11/05- COF101102S CAF100682P CFF100420 CCF0065
1.5 A15SMS 63 11/05- COF101102S CAF100682P CFF100420 CCF0065
1.6 16V A16DMS 78 11/05- COF101102S CAF100682P CFF100420 CCF0065

MALIBU (12)
2.0 D LBS 118 04/12- CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.4 LE9 123/125 01/12- COF100568E CCF0134 CCF0134C
3.0 LFW 196 04/13- CCF0134 CCF0134C

MATIZ
0.8 F8CV 38 03/05- COF100180S CAF101083P CFF100420 CCF0441

+A/C

0.8 LPG F8CV 38 03/05- COF100180S CAF101083P CFF100420 CCF0441
+A/C

CHEVROLET
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...MATIZ
1.0 B10S;B10S1 47/49 03/05- COF100180S CAF101083P CFF100420 CCF0441

+A/C

LA2 48 01/07- CAF101083P CFF100420
1.0 LPG B10S1 49 03/05- COF100180S CAF101083P CFF100420 CCF0441

+A/C

MONTANA
1.8 LJ1 77 08/03-10/10 COF101102S CCF0079 CCF0079C
1.8 Flexpower X 18 XF 80 08/03-10/10 COF101102S

NIVA
1.7 4x4 59/61 09/02- COF100030S CAF100505P CFF100225 CCF0419

COF101102S CAF100689P
1.8 4x4 Z 18 XE 92 01/07-12/09 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100420 CCF0419

NUBIRA
1.4 F14D3 69/70 01/05-12/08 COF101102S CAF100802P CFF100420 CCF0026

+A/C

1.5 F 15 D2 78 01/05-09/07 CCF0026
+A/C

1.6 F16D3 80 03/05-12/11 COF101102S CAF100802P CFF100420 CCF0026
+A/C

1.8 F18D3;T18SED 89/90 03/05-12/11 COF101102S CAF100802P CFF100420 CCF0026
+A/C

2.0 F 20 D2 88 01/05-09/07 CCF0026
+A/C

2.0 D Z 20 DM;Z 20 S 89 01/07-12/11 COF100586E CAF100683P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0026
+A/C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
Z 20 S 89 01/05-12/11 COF100586E CFF100747 [4] * CCF0026

+A/C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

ORLANDO
1.4 LUJ 103 06/12- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.8 2H0;F18D4 104 02/11- COF100559E CAF100986P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.8 LPG 2H0 104 06/11- COF100559E CAF100986P CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 D Z 20 D1 96/120 02/11- COF100684E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

SPARK
0.8 F8CV 37/38 09/00- COF100180S CAF101083P CFF100420 CCF0441

+A/C

CCF0170
1.0 B10D1 50 03/10- COF100203S CAF100939P CCF0170
1.0 LPG B10D1 50 03/10- COF100203S CCF0170
1.0 SX B10S;LA2 46 05/05- COF100180S CAF101083P CFF100420 CCF0441

+A/C

B10S1 49 05/05- CAF101083P CFF100420 CCF0170
1.2 B12D1;LMU 60 03/10- COF100203S CAF100939P CCF0170
1.2 LPG B12D1;LMU 60 03/10- COF100203S CAF100939P CCF0170

TACUMA
1.6 A16DMS 77/79 03/05- COF101102S CFF100420
2.0 T20SED 89/90 03/05- COF101102S CFF100420

TAHOE (4WD)
5.3 V8 AWD LM7 201 12/99-12/06 CFF100219

TAHOE
4.8 V8 LR4 205 12/99-12/06 CFF100219
6.0 V8 LQ4 224 12/99-12/06 CFF100219

TRAILBLAZER
3.6 4WD LY7 176 01/13- COF100155C

TRAX
1.4 A 14 NET;LUJ;LUV 103 12/12- COF100559E CAF101082P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 AWD A 14 NET;LUJ 103 12/12- COF100559E CAF101082P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 LPG A 14 NET;B 14 NET 103 04/13- COF100559E CAF101082P CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 F16D4;LDE 85 12/12- COF100559E CAF101082P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 AWD F16D4;LDE 85 12/12- CAF101082P
1.7 TD LUD 96 12/12- COF100693E CAF101082P CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.7 TD AWD LUD 96 12/12- COF100693E CAF101082P CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.8 2H0;F18D4 103 03/13- COF100559E CAF101082P CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.8 AWD 2H0;F18D4 103 03/13- COF100559E CAF101082P CCF0134 CCF0134C

VECTRA
2.2 C 22 NE 91 05/98-07/04 CAF100668P

VOLT
EV 150 LUU 111 11/11- COF101102S LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

CH
EV

RO
LE

T
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...CHEVROLET
ZAFIRA
2.0 C 20 NE;C 20 SEL 85/100 04/01-07/12 COF101102S

CHRYSLER
300 C
2.7 2.7FX;EER 142 09/04-11/12 COF100102S LFT CCF0158C

EES 130 01/07-11/12 CCF0158C
3.0 CRD EXL 160 09/05-11/12 COF100566E CAF100989P CFF100440 CCF0158C
3.0 V6 CRD EXL 155 11/10-11/12 COF100566E CAF100989P CFF100440 CCF0158C
3.5 EEG;EGG 183 09/04-11/12 COF100102S LFT CCF0158C
3.5 AWD EGG 183 09/04-12/10 COF100102S LFT CCF0158C
5.7 EZB;EZD;EZH 250 09/04-12/10 COF100102S LFT CCF0158C
5.7 AWD EZB;EZH 250 04/05-12/10 COF100102S LFT CCF0158C
6.1 SRT8 ESF 317 06/05-12/10

MTM, Eng. Code:ESF COF100102S
06/05-11/12 COF100183S CCF0158C

Eng. Code:ESF COF100102S

300 M
2.7 V6 24V EER 149/150 11/98-09/04 COF100102S LFT
3.5 V6 24V EGG 185/187 07/98-09/04 COF100102S LFT

300C
3.0 CRD EXF 176 09/11- CAF100989P CFF100483

CROSSFIRE
3.2 EGX 160 07/03-12/08 COF100509E CAF100779P CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C
SRT-6 EGZ 246 09/04-12/07 COF100509E CAF100780P CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C

DELTA
1.4 198 A4.000 88 08/11- COF100786E [3] * CCF0094 CCF0094C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.4 16V 198 A7.000 103 08/11- COF100786E [3] * CCF0094 CCF0094C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
2.0 D Multijet 198 A5.000 121 08/11- CCF0094 CCF0094C

GRAND VOYAGER (V)
2.8 CRD 120 10/07- CAF100856P CCF0313C

ENS 120 10/07- CCF0313C
3.3 EGV 125 01/08- COF100165S CAF100856P CCF0313C
3.6 ERB 208 02/11- LFT
3.8 EGL 142 10/07- LFT CCF0313C

NEON (II)
1.6 EJD 85 11/01-12/06 COF100558E LFT
2.0 16V 420H;ECB 98 08/99-12/06 COF100165S LFT

ECB 97 10/02-12/06 LFT
2.0 16V R/T ECH 110 10/01-12/06 COF100165S LFT

PT CRUISER
1.6 EJD 85 11/01-12/10 COF100558E LFT CCF0165

+A/C

2.0 ECC 100/104 06/00-12/10 COF100165S LFT CCF0165
+A/C

2.2 CRD EDJ 89/110 03/02-12/10 COF100518E CCF0165
+A/C

2.4 EDZ 105/110 06/00-12/10 COF100165S LFT CCF0165
+A/C

2.4 GT EDV 164 03/04-03/08 COF100183S LFT
GT 2.4 EDV 164 08/03-12/10 COF100183S LFT CCF0165

+A/C

SEBRING
2.0 ECC 104 04/01-06/07 COF100165S LFT
2.0 CRD ECD 103 07/07-12/10 CCF0424
2.0 VVT ECN 115 07/07-12/10 LFT CCF0424
2.4 EDZ 105/112 04/01-06/07 COF100165S CCF0424

03/07->

2.4 VVT ED3 125 07/07-12/10 CCF0424
ED3;EDG 125 07/07-12/10 LFT CCF0424

2.7 EER 137 07/07-12/10 COF100102S CCF0424
2.7 V6 24V EER;EES 149 04/01-06/07 COF100102S LFT CCF0424

03/07->

2.7 VVT EER 141 09/06-12/10 COF100102S CCF0424

VOYAGER (III)
2.4 EDZ 108 02/00-12/08 COF100165S CAF100856P CCF0313C

CHEVROLET
CHRYSLER
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...CHRYSLER

...VOYAGER (III)
2.5 CRD EDK 88 08/05-12/08 CAF100856P CCF0313C

ENJ 105 02/00-12/08 COF100561E CAF100856P CCF0313C
2.8 CRD ENR 110 06/04-12/08 COF100168S CAF100856P CCF0313C
3.3 EGA;EGM 128 02/00-12/08 COF100102S CAF100856P CCF0313C
3.3 AWD EGA 128 02/00-12/08 COF100102S CAF100856P CCF0313C
3.3 Flex-Fuel EGM 128 02/00-12/08 CAF100856P CCF0313C
3.8 EGH 160 02/00-12/08 COF100102S CAF100856P CCF0313C
3.8 AWD EGH 160 02/00-12/08 COF100102S CAF100856P CCF0313C

YPSILON
0.9 Twinair 312 A2.000 63 05/11- CAF101014P LFT CCF0100

CCF0473
1.2 169 A4.000 51 05/11- CAF100744P LFT CCF0100

CCF0473
1.3 Multijet 199 B1.000 70 05/11- COF100606E CAF100997P CCF0100

CCF0473

CITROËN
BERLINGO
1.2 PureTech 110 81 02/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.4 KFW (TU3JP) 48/53/

55
11/02- CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0028 CCF0137C

CCF0137
53 11/02-10/05

Euro 3, Eng. No.:>4717577, Eng. Code:TU3JP COF100131E
Euro 3, Eng. No.:4717578> COF100787E [3] *

Euro 3, Eng. No.:4717578>, Eng. Code:TU3JP COF100530E [1] *
for dusty conditions CAF100797P

1.4 bivalent KFW (TU3JP) 48 11/02-12/11 CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0028
Euro 3, Eng. No.:>4717577, Eng. Code:TU3JPCNG COF100131E

Euro 3, Eng. No.:4717578> COF100787E [3] *
Euro 3, Eng. No.:4717578>, Eng. Code:TU3JPCNG COF100530E [1] *

for dusty conditions CAF100797P
1.4 GNC KFW (TU3JP) 48 11/02- CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0028
1.4 Hybrid KFW (TU3JP) 54 05/05- CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0028

Eng. No.:>4717577, Eng. Code:TU3JP COF100131E
Eng. No.:4717578>, Eng. Code:TU3JP COF100530E [1] *

for dusty conditions CAF100797P
1.4 i bivalent (MBKFW) KFW (TU3JP) 55 04/03-10/05 CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0028

Euro 3, Eng. No.:>4717577, Eng. Code:TU3JPCNG COF100131E
Euro 3, Eng. No.:4717578> COF100787E [3] *

Euro 3, Eng. No.:4717578>, Eng. Code:TU3JPCNG COF100530E [1] *
for dusty conditions CAF100797P

1.4 i bivalent (MFKFW) KFW (TU3JP) 55 04/03-10/08 CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0028
Euro 3, Eng. No.:>4717577, Eng. Code:TU3JPCNG COF100131E

Euro 3, Eng. No.:4717578> COF100787E [3] *
Euro 3, Eng. No.:4717578>, Eng. Code:TU3JPCNG COF100530E [1] *

for dusty conditions CAF100797P
1.6 NFR (TU5JP4B);

NFU (TU5JP4)
66/80 04/08- COF100787E [3] * CAF100827P CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100530E [1] *
1.6 16V (MBNFU) NFU (TU5JP4) 80 10/00-03/08 COF100787E [3] *

06/04->
CAF100797P
11/02->

CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Ch. No.:ORGA_8806> CCF0028
01/01->

Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100131E
->06/04

Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100530E [1] *
06/04->

1.6 16V (MFNFU) NFU (TU5JP4) 80 10/00-12/11
Ch. No.:ORGA_8806> CCF0028

01/01->

80/81 10/00-12/11 COF100787E [3] *
06/04->

CAF100797P CFF100236 CCF0028 CCF0137C

CCF0137
Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100131E

->06/04

Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100530E [1] *
06/04->

1.6 BlueHDi 100 BHY (DV6FD) 73 12/14- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 BlueHDi 100 4x4 BHY (DV6FD) 73 12/14- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C

CH
RY
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...BERLINGO
1.6 BlueHDi 120 BHZ (DV6FC) 88 12/14- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 HDi / BlueHDi 75 9HN (DV6ETED);

BHW (DV6FE)
55 07/10- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C

COF100699E CAF101245P
1.6 HDi 110 9HL (DV6C);9HR (DV6C) 82 07/10- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

9HZ (DV6TED4) 80 08/05-12/11
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100699E
08/05- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0028 CCF0137C

CCF0137
04/08-
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi 115 9HL (DV6C);9HR (DV6C) 84 07/10- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

1.6 HDi 115 4x4 9HR (DV6C) 84 02/12- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C
COF100699E

1.6 HDi 75 9HT (DV6BTED4);
9HT (DV6BUTED4)

55 04/08- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0137 CCF0137C

CFF100644
Eng. Code:DV6BUTED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6BUTED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDI 75 (MB9HW) 9HW (DV6BTED4);DV6B 55 07/05-12/11 CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0028
Eng. Code:DV6BTED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6BTED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDI 75 (MF9HW) 9HW (DV6BTED4);DV6B 55 07/05-12/11 CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0028
Eng. Code:DV6BTED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6BTED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi 75 / BlueHDi 75 9HN (DV6ETED);
BHW (DV6FE)

55 04/08- COF100529E [2] * CAF101245P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C

COF100699E
1.6 HDi 75 16V 9HT (DV6BTED4) 55 04/08- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0137 CCF0137C

CFF100644
Eng. Code:DV6BTED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6BTED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi 75 4x4 9HN (DV6ETED) 55 02/12- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C
COF100699E

1.6 HDi 90 9HE (DV6DBM);
9HF (DV6DTED)

66 07/10- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C

COF100699E
9HJ (DV6DTEDM);
9HP (DV6DTED)

68 07/10- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DV6DTED COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6DTED COF100699E

Eng. Code:DV6DTED;DV6DTEDM COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6DTED;DV6DTEDM COF100699E

9HX (DV6ATED4) 66 04/08- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0137 CCF0137C
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4;DV6TED4B COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4;DV6TED4B COF100699E

1.6 HDI 90 (MB9HX, MC9HX) 9HX (DV6ATED4) 66 07/05-12/11 CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0028
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDI 90 (MF9HX) 9HX (DV6ATED4) 66 07/05-05/08 CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0028
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi 90 16V 9HS (DV6TED4BU);
9HX (DV6AUTED4)

66 04/08- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0137 CCF0137C

CFF100644
Eng. Code:DV6AUTED4;DV6TED4BU COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6AUTED4;DV6TED4BU COF100699E

9HX (DV6ATED4) 66 04/08- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0137 CCF0137C
Eng. Code:DV6TED4BU COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4BU COF100699E

CITROËN
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1.6 HDi 90 4x4 9HF (DV6DTED) 66 02/12- COF100529E [2] * CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C

COF100699E
1.6 HDi 92 9HJ (DV6DTEDM) 68 07/10- COF100529E [2] * CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C

COF100699E
1.6 VTi 120 5FS (EP6C) 88 11/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:EP6C COF100530E [1] *
Eng. Code:TU5JP4B COF100530E [1] *

1.6 VTi 95 5FK (EP6CB) 72 07/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C
Eng. Code:EP6CB COF100530E [1] *

1.8 D (MFA9A) A9A (XUD7) 43 07/98-10/02 COF100118S CFF100141 CCF0028
Cylindrical CAF100442C

Round CAF100233R
1.8 i LFX (XU7JB) 66 08/99-10/02 COF100118S CAF100615P CFF100236 CCF0028
1.9 D (MFWJZ) WJY (DW8B);WJZ (DW8) 51 07/98-10/05 COF100118S CFF100250 CCF0028

Cylindrical CAF100442C
->10/02

Rectangular CAF100752P
11/02->

Round CAF100233R
->10/02

1.9 D 4WD (MFWJZ) WJY (DW8B);WJZ (DW8) 51 07/98-10/05 COF100118S CFF100250 CCF0028
Cylindrical CAF100442C

->10/02

Rectangular CAF100752P
11/02->

Round CAF100233R
->10/02

1.9 D 70 (MBWJZ, MCWJZ) WJY (DW8B);WJZ (DW8) 51 04/99-12/11 COF100118S CAF100752P
11/02->

CFF100250 CCF0028

see dimensions CAF100233R
->10/02

see dimensions CAF100442C
->10/02

1.9 D 70 4WD (MBWJZ,
MCWJZ)

WJY (DW8B);WJZ (DW8) 51 07/98-03/06 COF100118S CAF100233R
->10/02

CFF100250 CCF0028

CAF100752P
11/02->

2.0 HDi 4x4 (MFRHY) RHY (DW10TD) 66 11/02-10/05 COF100118S CAF100752P
2.0 HDI 90 (MBRHY, MCRHY) RHY (DW10TD) 66 12/99-12/11 COF100118S CAF100706P

->10/02
CCF0028

CAF100752P
11/02->

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

2.0 HDI 90 (MFRHY) RHY (DW10TD) 66 12/99-10/05 COF100118S CAF100706P
->10/02

CCF0028

CAF100752P
11/02->

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

2.0 HDI 90 4WD (MBRHY,
MCRHY)

RHY (DW10TD) 66 11/00-10/05 COF100118S CAF100706P
->10/02

CCF0028

CAF100752P
11/02->

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

Electric 27/28 01/98-12/05
Ch. No.:ORGA_8806> CCF0028

42 09/11- CCF0137 CCF0137C
Y4F1 35/49 01/13- CCF0137 CCF0137C

electrique 16 01/00-10/02 CCF0028
01/01->

C1 (I)
1.0 1KR-FE 50 06/05-09/14 COF100138S CAF100809P LFT CCF0427

+A/C

1.4 HDi 8HT (DV4TD) 40 06/05-09/14 CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0427
+A/C

Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100699E

C1 (II)
1.0 VTi 68 1KR-FE 51 04/14- LFT
1.2 VTi 82 HMT (EB2D) 60 04/14- LFT

C2
1.1 HFX (TU1JP) 44 09/03- CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0227

+A/C
CCF0227C
+A/C
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...C2
Eng. No.:>4413114, Eng. Code:TU1A;TU1JP COF100131E
Eng. No.:4413115>, Eng. Code:TU1A; TU1JP COF100787E [3] *
Eng. No.:4413115>, Eng. Code:TU1A;TU1JP COF100530E [1] *

for dusty conditions CAF100797P
1.4 KFV (TU3JP) 54 09/03-

Eng. No.:>4717577 COF100131E
54/55 09/03- CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0227

+A/C
CCF0227C
+A/C

Eng. No.:4717578> COF100530E [1] *
Eng. No.:4717578> COF100787E [3] *
for dusty conditions CAF100797P

55 10/06-
Eng. No.:>4717577, Eng. Code:TU3JP COF100131E
Eng. No.:4717578>, Eng. Code:TU3JP COF100530E [1] *

1.4 16V KFU (ET3J4) 65 06/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0227
+A/C

CCF0227C
+A/C

Eng. Code:ET3J4 COF100530E [1] *
for dusty conditions CAF100797P

1.4 HDi 8HX (DV4TD);
8HZ (DV4TD)

50 09/03- CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0227
+A/C

CCF0227C
+A/C

Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100699E

1.6 NFU (TU5JP4) 80 09/03- COF100787E [3] *
06/04->

CAF100797P CFF100236 CCF0227
+A/C

CCF0227C
+A/C

Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100131E
->06/04

Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100530E [1] *
06/04->

1.6 HDi 9HZ (DV6TED4) 80 09/05- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0227
+A/C

CCF0227C
+A/C

Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E

1.6 VTS NFS (TU5JP4S) 90 01/05- COF100787E [3] * CAF100797P CFF100236 CCF0227
+A/C

CCF0227C
+A/C

Eng. Code:TU5JP4S COF100530E [1] *

C2 ENTERPRISE
1.4 HDi 8HX (DV4TD) 50 04/09- CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100699E

C3 (I)
1.1 i HFX (TU1A);

HFX (TU1JP)
44 02/02- CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. No.:>4413114, Eng. Code:TU1A;TU1JP COF100131E
Eng. No.:4413115>, Eng. Code:TU1A;TU1JP COF100530E [1] *
Eng. No.:4413115>, Eng. Code:TU1A;TU1JP COF100787E [3] *

for dusty conditions CAF100797P
1.4 KFV (TU3A) 55 07/03- COF100530E [1] * CCF0227 CCF0227C

COF100787E [3] *
KFV (TU3JP) 54 05/03- CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. No.:>4717577, Eng. Code:TU3JP COF100131E
Eng. No.:4717578> COF100530E [1] *
Eng. No.:4717578> COF100787E [3] *
for dusty conditions CAF100797P

1.4 16V KFU (ET3J4) 65 12/03- CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. No.:>4717577 COF100131E

Eng. No.:4717578>, Eng. Code:ET3J4 COF100530E [1] *
Eng. No.:4717578>, Eng. Code:ET3J4 COF100787E [3] *

for dusty conditions CAF100797P
1.4 16V HDi 8HY (DV4TED4) 66 02/02- CAF100735P CFF100454 CCF0227 CCF0227C

CAF100859P
Eng. Code:DV4TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4TED4 COF100699E

1.4 Bioflex KFV (TU3JP) 60 01/09- CCF0227 CCF0227C
1.4 HDi 8HX (DV4TD) 50/55 04/04- CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100699E

8HX (DV4TD);
8HZ (DV4TD)

50 02/02- CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100529E [2] *

CITROËN
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...C3 (I)
Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100699E

8HZ (DV4TD) 52 07/03-02/11 COF100529E [2] * CCF0227 CCF0227C
COF100699E

1.4 Hybrid KFV (TU3JP) 54 05/05- CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. No.:>4717577, Eng. Code:TU3JPHYBRID COF100131E
Eng. No.:4717578>, Eng. Code:TU3JPHYBRID COF100530E [1] *
Eng. No.:4717578>, Eng. Code:TU3JPHYBRID COF100787E [3] *

for dusty conditions CAF100797P
1.4 i KFV (TU3A);

KFV (TU3JP)
54 02/02- CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. No.:>4717577, Eng. Code:TU3JP COF100131E
Eng. No.:4717578> COF100530E [1] *
Eng. No.:4717578> COF100787E [3] *
for dusty conditions CAF100797P

1.4 i Bivalent KFV (TU3JP) 54 02/02- CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. No.:>4717577, Eng. Code:TU3JPCNG COF100131E
Eng. No.:4717578>, Eng. Code:TU3JPCNG COF100530E [1] *
Eng. No.:4717578>, Eng. Code:TU3JPCNG COF100787E [3] *

for dusty conditions CAF100797P
1.6 NFU (TU5JP4) 80 05/03- COF100530E [1] *

06/04->
CAF100797P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

COF100787E [3] *
06/04->

Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100131E
->06/04

1.6 16V NFU (TU5JP4) 80 02/02-
Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100131E

->06/04

80/81 02/02- COF100530E [1] *
06/04->

CAF100797P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

COF100787E [3] *
06/04->

1.6 16V HDi 9HX (DV6ATED4) 66 10/05- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100699E

9HZ (DV6TED4) 80 09/05- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E

1.6 Bioflex NFU (TU5JP4) 83 06/05- CCF0227 CCF0227C

C3 (II)
1.0 VTi 68 ZMZ (EB0) 50 08/12- COF100611S CAF101069P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.1 HFX (TU1JP) 44 11/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100753P LFT CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:TU1A COF100530E [1] *
1.1 BiFuel HFX (TU1A) 44 11/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:TU1A COF100530E [1] *
1.2 THP 110 HNV (EB2DTM);

HNZ (EB2DT)
81 10/14- CCF0120 CCF0120C

1.2 VTi 68 HMP (EB2FB) 50 07/16- CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.2 VTi 82 HMZ (EB2F) 60 06/12- COF100611S CAF101069P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.4 KFT (TU3A);KFV (TU3A) 54 11/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:TU3A;TU3AE5 COF100530E [1] *
1.4 HDi 70 8HR (DV4C);

8HZ (DV4TD)
50 11/09- CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:DV4C CAF100916P
Eng. Code:DV4C;DV4TD COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4C;DV4TD COF100699E

Eng. Code:DV4TD CAF100735P CFF100449
1.4 LPG 8FN (EP3) 70 06/13- COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0120 CCF0120C

COF100787E [3] *
KFT (TU3A) 54 07/10- COF100530E [1] * CCF0120 CCF0120C

COF100787E [3] *
1.4 VTi 8FR (EP3) 72 11/09- COF100530E [1] * CCF0120 CCF0120C

COF100787E [3] *
1.4 VTi 95 8FP (EP3) 70 11/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:EP3C COF100530E [1] *
1.6 BlueHDi 100 BHY (DV6FD) 73 07/14- CAF101245P CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.6 BlueHDi 75 BHW (DV6FE) 55 04/15- CAF101245P CCF0120 CCF0120C
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...C3 (II)
1.6 HDi 9HJ (DV6DTEDM);

9HP (DV6DTED)
68 11/09- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:DV6DTED;DV6DTEDM COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6DTED;DV6DTEDM COF100699E

1.6 HDi 110 9HR (DV6C) 82 11/09- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

1.6 HDi 115 9HD (DV6C) 84 09/12- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

1.6 HDi 90 9HX (DV6ATED4) 66 11/09- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100699E

1.6 VTi 120 5FS (EP6C) 88 11/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:EP6C COF100530E [1] *

C3 Picasso
1.2 THP 110 HNZ (EB2DT) 81 01/15- CCF0227 CCF0227C
1.4 VTi 95 8FN (EP3);8FP (EP3);

8FS (EP3)
70 02/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EP3;EP3C COF100530E [1] *
1.4 VTi 95 LPG 8FN (EP3) 70 01/12- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P LFT CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EP3C COF100530E [1] *
1.6 BlueHDi 100 BHY (DV6FD) 73 01/15- CAF101245P CCF0227 CCF0227C
1.6 HDi 9HX (DV6ATED4) 66 02/09- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100699E

9HZ (DV6TED4) 80 02/09- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi 110 9HR (DV6C) 82 05/10- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

1.6 HDi 115 9HD (DV6C) 84 01/13- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

1.6 HDi 90 9HP (DV6DTED) 68 07/10- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:DV6DTED COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6DTED COF100699E

1.6 VTi 120 5FS (EP6C);5FW (EP6) 88 02/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:EP6;EP6C COF100530E [1] *

C4
1.2 THP 110 HNZ (EB2DT) 81 02/15- CCF0227 CCF0227C
1.2 THP 130 HNY (EB2DTS) 96 04/14- CCF0227 CCF0227C
1.4 16V KFU (ET3J4) 65 11/04-07/11 COF100787E [3] * CAF100885P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:ET3J4 COF100530E [1] *
1.4 VTi 95 8FP (EP3) 70 11/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EP3C COF100530E [1] *
1.6 81/88 01/10- COF100530E [1] * CAF100827P CCF0227 CCF0227C

COF100787E [3] *
5FM (EP6DT) 120 09/13- COF100530E [1] *

COF100787E [3] *
1.6 16V NFU (TU5JP4) 80 11/04-07/11 COF100787E [3] * CAF100827P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100530E [1] *
1.6 16V Bio-Flex NFU (TU5JP4) 80 09/07-07/08 COF100787E [3] * CAF100827P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100530E [1] *
1.6 BlueHDi 100 BHY (DV6FD) 73 07/14- CAF101245P CCF0227 CCF0227C
1.6 BlueHDi 115 BHX (DV6FC) 85 08/14- CAF101245P CCF0227 CCF0227C
1.6 BlueHDi 120 BHZ (DV6FC) 88 02/15- CAF101245P CCF0227 CCF0227C
1.6 HDi 9HX (DV6ATED4) 66 11/04-07/11 CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DV6ATED4;DV6TED4B COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4;DV6TED4B COF100699E

9HY (DV6TED4);
9HZ (DV6TED4)

80 11/04-07/11 CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *

CITROËN
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Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi 110 9HR (DV6C) 82 11/09- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

1.6 HDi 115 9HD (DV6C);9HR (DV6C) 84 07/12- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

1.6 HDi 90 9HJ (DV6DTEDM);
9HP (DV6DTED)

68 11/09- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DV6DTED;DV6DTEDM COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6DTED;DV6DTEDM COF100699E

1.6 THP 140 5FT (EP6DT) 103 07/08-07/11 COF100787E [3] * CAF100929P LFT CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:EP6DT COF100530E [1] *

1.6 THP 150 5FX (EP6DT) 110 07/08-07/11 COF100787E [3] * CAF100929P LFT CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:EP6DT COF100530E [1] *

1.6 THP 155 5FV (EP6CDT) 115 11/09- COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:EP6CDT COF100530E [1] *

1.6 VTi 120 5FS (EP6C) 88 11/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:EP6C COF100530E [1] *

5FW (EP6) 88 07/08-07/11 COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P LFT CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:EP6 COF100530E [1] *

1.6 VTi 120 LPG 5FS (EP6C) 88 09/11- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:EP6C COF100530E [1] *

2.0 16V RFJ (EW10A) 103 11/04-07/11
Eng. Code:EW10A COF100530E [1] *

103/105 11/04- COF100530E [1] * CAF100852P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
COF100787E [3] *

RFK (EW10J4S) 130 11/04-12/10 COF100118S CAF100754P LFT CCF0227 CCF0227C
COF100611S

RFN (EW10J4) 100 11/04-07/07 COF100118S CAF100852P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
2.0 HDi RHF (DW10BTED4) 103 07/08-07/11 COF100787E [3] * CAF100834P CFF100401 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
RHR (DW10BTED4) 100 11/04-07/11 COF100787E [3] * CFF100401 CCF0227 CCF0227C

ATM CAF100971P
Eng. Code:DW10BTED4 COF100530E [1] *

MTM CAF100834P
RHZ (DW10ATED) 81 04/07-07/08 CAF100754P CFF100402 CCF0227 CCF0227C

2.0 HDi / BlueHDi 150 AHR (DW10FD);
RHE (DW10CTED4)

110 11/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF101560 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 VTR RFJ (EW10A) 103 10/06-12/07 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0227 CCF0227C

COF100787E [3] *

C4 AIRCROSS
1.6 4A92 86 04/12- COF100128S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
1.6 HDi 115 9HD (DV6C) 84 04/12- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0045

Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

1.6 HDi 115 AWC 9HL (DV6C) 84 05/12- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0045
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

1.8 HDi 150 4N13 110 04/12- COF100128S CCF0045
1.8 HDi 150 AWC 4N13 110 04/12- COF100128S CCF0045
2.0 4B11 110 04/12- CAF100881P CCF0045
2.0 AWC 4B11 110 04/12- CAF100881P CCF0045

C4 CACTUS
1.2 THP 110 HNZ (EB2DT) 81 09/14- CAF101069P LFT CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.2 VTi 75 HMU (EB2D) 55 09/14- CAF101069P LFT CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.2 VTi 82 HMZ (EB2F) 60 09/14- CAF101069P LFT CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.6 BlueHDi 100 BHY (DV6FD) 73 09/14- CAF101245P CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.6 HDi 90 9HJ (DV6DTEDM);

9HP (DV6D);
9HP (DV6DTED)

68 09/14- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C

COF100699E

C4 Grand Picasso
1.2 THP 130 HNY (EB2DTS) 96 04/14- CCF0137 CCF0137C
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...C4 Grand Picasso
1.6 16V 5FT (EP6DT);

5FX (EP6DT)
103/110 07/08- COF100787E [3] * CAF100929P CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:EP6DT COF100530E [1] *
1.6 BlueHDi 100 BHY (DV6FD) 73 01/15- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 BlueHDi 120 BHZ (DV6FC) 88 07/14- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 HDi 9HY (DV6TED4);

9HZ (DV6TED4)
80 10/06- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi / BlueHDi 115 9HC (DV6C);
BHX (DV6FC)

85 09/13- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C

COF100699E
1.6 HDi 110 9HL (DV6C) 82 09/10- CAF100916P CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

9HL (DV6C);9HR (DV6C) 82 09/10- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

1.6 HDi 90 9HP (DV6DTED) 68 09/13- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C
COF100699E

1.6 THP 150 5FX (EP6DT) 110 09/14- COF100530E [1] * CCF0137 CCF0137C
COF100787E [3] *

1.6 THP 155 5FV (EP6CDT) 115 09/10- COF100530E [1] * CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C
COF100787E [3] *

Eng. Code:EP6CDT COF100530E [1] *
1.6 THP 165 5GZ (EP6FDT) 121 07/14- COF100530E [1] * CCF0137 CCF0137C

COF100787E [3] *
1.6 VTi 120 5FS (EP6C) 88 09/13- COF100530E [1] * CCF0137 CCF0137C

COF100787E [3] *
5FW (EP6) 88 07/08- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:EP6 COF100530E [1] *
1.8 i 16V 6FY (EW7A) 92 10/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100852P CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:EW7A COF100530E [1] *
2.0 BlueHDi 135 AHV (DW10FD);

RHD (DW10CB)
100 09/13- CCF0137 CCF0137C

2.0 BlueHDi 135 Hybrid AHS (DW10FD) 100 09/13- CCF0137 CCF0137C
2.0 BlueHDi 150 AHX (DW10FD) 110 09/13- COF100611S CCF0137 CCF0137C
2.0 HDi 138 RHJ (DW10BTED4);

RHR (DW10BTED4)
100 10/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF100401 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 150 RHE (DW10CTED4) 110 07/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF101560 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 165 RHH (DW10CTED4) 120 09/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF101560 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 i 16V RFJ (EW10A) 103 10/06-

Eng. Code:EW10A COF100530E [1] *
103/105 10/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100852P CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C

CCF0227 CCF0227C

C4 Picasso
1.2 THP 110 HNZ (EB2DT) 81 04/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.2 THP 130 HNY (EB2DTS) 96 04/14- CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 16V 5FX (EP6DT) 110 07/08-08/13 COF100787E [3] * CAF100929P CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:EP6DT COF100530E [1] *
1.6 BlueHDi 100 BHY (DV6FD) 73 12/14- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 BlueHDi 120 BHZ (DV6FC) 88 07/14- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 HDi 9HY (DV6TED4);

9HZ (DV6TED4)
80 02/07-08/13 CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi / BlueHDi 115 9HC (DV6C);
BHX (DV6FC)

85 02/13- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

1.6 HDi 110 9HL (DV6C) 82 09/10- CAF100916P CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E
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9HR (DV6C) 82 09/10-08/13 CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

1.6 HDi 90 9HP (DV6DTED) 68 02/13- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C
Eng. Code:DV6DTED COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6DTED COF100699E

1.6 THP 140 5FT (EP6DT) 103 07/08-08/13 COF100787E [3] * CAF100929P CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C
Eng. Code:EP6DT COF100530E [1] *

1.6 THP 150 5FX (EP6DT) 110 09/14- COF100530E [1] * CCF0137 CCF0137C
COF100787E [3] *

1.6 THP 155 5FV (EP6CDT) 115 09/10- COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C
CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EP6CDT COF100530E [1] *
1.6 THP 165 5GZ (EP6FDT) 121 07/14- COF100530E [1] * CCF0137 CCF0137C

COF100787E [3] *
1.6 VTi 120 5FS (EP6C) 88 02/13- COF100787E [3] * CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:EP6C COF100530E [1] *
5FW (EP6) 88 07/08-08/13 COF100530E [1] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C

1.8 Bifuel 6FY (EW7A) 92 01/09-10/12 COF100787E [3] * CAF100852P CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C
Eng. Code:EW7A COF100530E [1] *

1.8 i 16V 6FY (EW7A) 92 02/07-12/11 COF100787E [3] * CAF100852P CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C
Eng. Code:EW7A COF100530E [1] *

2.0 BlueHDi 135 AHV (DW10FD);
RHD (DW10CB)

100 09/13- CCF0137 CCF0137C

2.0 BlueHDi 135 Hybrid AHS (DW10FD) 100 09/13- CCF0137 CCF0137C
2.0 BlueHDi 150 AHX (DW10FD) 110 09/13- COF100611S CCF0137 CCF0137C
2.0 HDi 138 RHJ (DW10BTED4);

RHR (DW10BTED4)
100 10/06-08/13 COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF100401 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 150 RHE (DW10CTED4) 110 07/09-08/13 COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF101560 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 165 RHH (DW10CTED4) 120 09/10-08/13 COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF101560 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 i 16V RFJ (EW10A) 103 02/07-08/13 COF100787E [3] * CAF100852P CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:EW10A COF100530E [1] *

C5
1.6 HDi (RC8HZB) 9HY (DV6TED4);

9HZ (DV6TED4)
80 09/04- CAF100836P CFF100454 CCF0008C

Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi (RE8HZB) 9HY (DV6TED4);
9HZ (DV6TED4)

80 09/04- CAF100836P CFF100454 CCF0008C

Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi 110 9HL (DV6C);9HR (DV6C) 82 07/10- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0150C
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

9HZ (DV6TED4) 80 02/08- CAF100836P CFF100454 CCF0150C
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi 115 9HL (DV6C);9HR (DV6C) 84 01/12- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0150C
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

1.6 THP 150 5FN (EP6CDT) 110 04/09- COF100530E [1] * CFF100236 CCF0150C
COF100787E [3] *

Eng. Code:EP6CDT COF100530E [1] *
1.6 THP 155 5FV (EP6CDT) 115 04/09- COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0150C

Eng. Code:EP6CDT COF100530E [1] *
1.6 VTi 120 5FS (EP6C) 88 07/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0150C

Eng. Code:EP6C COF100530E [1] *
1.8 16V 6FY (EW7A) 92 09/05- COF100787E [3] * CAF100850P CFF100236 CCF0150C

Eng. Code:EW7A COF100530E [1] *
1.8 16V (DC6FZB, DC6FZE) 6FZ (EW7J4) 85 03/01-08/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0047 CCF0047C
1.8 16V (DE6FZB, DE6FZE) 6FZ (EW7J4) 85 06/01-08/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0047 CCF0047C
1.8 16V (RC6FZB) 6FZ (EW7J4) 85 09/04- COF100118S CAF100850P CFF100236 CCF0008C
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1.8 16V (RE6FZB) 6FZ (EW7J4) 85 09/04- COF100118S CAF100850P CFF100236 CCF0008C
2.0 16V RFJ (EW10A) 103 02/08- COF100787E [3] * CAF100850P CFF100236 CCF0150C

Eng. Code:EW10A COF100530E [1] *
2.0 16V (DCRFNC, DCRFNF) RFN (EW10J4) 100 03/01-08/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0047 CCF0047C
2.0 16V (DERFNF, DERFNC,
RERFNC)

RFN (EW10J4) 100 06/01-08/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0047 CCF0047C

2.0 16V (RCRFJB, RCRFJC) RFJ (EW10A) 103 09/04- COF100787E [3] * CAF100850P CFF100236 CCF0008C
Eng. Code:EW10A COF100530E [1] *

2.0 16V (RERFJB, RERFJC) RFJ (EW10A) 103 09/04- COF100787E [3] * CAF100850P CFF100236 CCF0008C
Eng. Code:EW10A COF100530E [1] *

2.0 16V BioFlex RFJ (EW10A) 103 02/08- COF100787E [3] * CAF100850P CFF100236 CCF0150C
Eng. Code:EW10A COF100530E [1] *

2.0 16V HPi (DCRLZB) RLZ (EW10D) 103 03/01-08/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0047 CCF0047C
2.0 16V HPi (DERLZB) RLZ (EW10D) 103 06/01-08/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0047 CCF0047C
2.0 HDi RHF (DW10BTED4);

RHR (DW10BTED4)
100 02/08- COF100787E [3] * CAF100816P CFF100401 CCF0150C

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
RHS (DW10ATED);
RHZ (DW10ATED)

79/80 03/01-08/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0047 CCF0047C

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

2.0 HDi (DCRHYB) RHY (DW10TD) 66 03/01-08/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0047 CCF0047C
BOS CFF100251

SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402
2.0 HDi (DCRHZB, DCRHZE) RHZ (DW10ATED) 80 03/01-08/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0047 CCF0047C

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

2.0 HDi (DERHSB, DERHSE) RHS (DW10ATED);
RHZ (DW10ATED)

79 06/01-08/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0047 CCF0047C

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

2.0 HDi (DERHYB) RHY (DW10TD) 66 06/01-08/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0047 CCF0047C
BOS CFF100251

SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402
2.0 HDi (RCRHRH) RHR (DW10BTED4) 100 09/04- COF100787E [3] * CAF100816P CFF100401 CCF0008C

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi (RERHRH) RHR (DW10BTED4) 100 09/04- COF100787E [3] * CAF100816P CFF100401 CCF0008C

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 140 RHF (DW10BTED4) 103 04/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100816P CFF100401 CCF0150C

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 150 / BlueHDi 150 AHR (DW10FD);

RHE (DW10CTED4)
110 04/09- CFF101560 CCF0150C

2.0 HDi 165 RHH (DW10CTED4) 120 04/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100976P CFF101560 CCF0150C
Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *

2.2 HDi 4HP (DW12BTED4);
4HR (DW12BTED4)

120 05/06- COF100530E [1] * CFF100592

COF100787E [3] *
4HT (DW12BTED4) 125 04/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100976P CFF100592 CCF0008C

CCF0150C
Eng. Code:DW12BTED4 COF100530E [1] *

2.2 HDi (DC4HXB, DC4HXE) 4HX (DW12TED4/FAP) 98 03/01-08/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0047 CCF0047C
BOS CFF100251

SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402
2.2 HDi (DE4HXB, DE4HXE) 4HX (DW12TED4/FAP) 98 06/01-08/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0047 CCF0047C

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

2.2 HDi (RC4HXE) 4HX (DW12TED4/FAP) 98 09/04- COF100118S CAF100816P CFF100402 CCF0008C
2.2 HDi (RE4HXE) 4HX (DW12TED4/FAP) 98 09/04- COF100118S CAF100816P CFF100402 CCF0008C
2.2 HDi 165 4HP (DW12BTED4) 120 02/08- COF100787E [3] * CAF100976P CFF100592 CCF0150C

Eng. Code:DW12BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.2 HDi 200 4HL (DW12C) 150 07/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100816P CFF100592 CCF0150C

Eng. Code:DW12C COF100530E [1] *
2.7 HDi DT17ED4;

UHZ (DT17BTED4)
150 02/08- COF100563E [2] * CAF100975P CFF100593 CCF0150C

3.0 XFX (ES9J4S) 173 09/04- CAF100850P CFF100236 CCF0008C
3.0 Carlsson XFX (ES9J4S) 173 09/03-08/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0047 CCF0047C
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3.0 HDi 240 DT20C 177 04/09- COF100701E CCF0150C
3.0 V6 XFU (ES9A);XFV (ES9A) 155 02/08- COF100611S CAF100850P CFF100236 CCF0150C
3.0 V6 (DCXFXC, DCXFXF) XFX (ES9J4S) 152 03/01-08/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0047 CCF0047C
3.0 V6 (DEXFXC, DEXFXF) XFX (ES9J4S) 152 06/01-08/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0047 CCF0047C
3.0 V6 (RCXFUF) XFU (ES9A);

XFX (ES9J4S)
152 09/04- COF100118S CAF100850P CFF100236 CCF0008C

3.0 V6 (REXFUF) XFU (ES9A) 152 09/04- COF100118S CAF100850P CFF100236 CCF0008C

C6
2.2 HDi 4HP (DW12BTED4) 120 06/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100976P CFF100592

Eng. Code:DW12BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
4HT (DW12BTED4) 125 06/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100976P CFF100592

BEHR, Ch. No.:ORGA_11557> CCF0150C
07/08->

Eng. Code:DW12BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
VISTEON, Ch. No.:>ORGA_11556 CCF0008C

->06/08

2.7 HDi DT17ED4;
UHZ (DT17BTED4)

150 09/05- COF100563E [2] * CAF100975P CFF100593 CCF0150C

3.0 HDi DT20C 177 04/09- COF100701E CCF0150C
3.0 V6 XFV (ES9A);

XFX (ES9J4S)
155 09/05- COF100118S CAF100850P CFF100236 CCF0150C

BEHR, Ch. No.:ORGA_11557> CCF0150C
07/08->

VISTEON, Ch. No.:>ORGA_11556 CCF0008C
->06/08

C8
2.0 RFN (EW10J4) 100 07/02- COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0006

+A/C
CCF0006C
+A/C

2.0 16V RFJ (EW10A) 103 09/05-
Eng. Code:EW10A COF100530E [1] *

103/104 09/05- COF100530E [1] * CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0006
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C

COF100787E [3] * LFT
2.0 HDi RHK (DW10UTED4) 88 07/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF100401 CCF0006

+A/C
CCF0006C
+A/C

Eng. Code:DW10UTED4 COF100530E [1] *
RHM (DW10ATED4);
RHT (DW10ATED4)

79 07/02- COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100402 CCF0006
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C

RHT (DW10ATED4);
RHW (DW10ATED4)

80/81 07/02- CFF100402

2.0 HDi 135 RHD (DW10CB);
RHD (DW10CTED4);
RHR (DW10BTED4)

100 03/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF101560 CCF0006
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4;DW10CBDTR;DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 165 RHE (DW10CTED4);

RHH (DW10CTED4)
120 03/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF101560 CCF0006

+A/C
CCF0006C
+A/C

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.2 3FZ (EW12J4) 116 07/02- COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0006

+A/C
CCF0006C
+A/C

2.2 HDi 4HP (DW12BTED4);
4HR (DW12BTED4);
4HT (DW12BTED4)

120/125 06/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF100592 CCF0006
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C

Eng. Code:DW12BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
4HW (DW12TED4) 94 07/02- COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100402 CCF0006

+A/C
CCF0006C
+A/C

3.0 V6 XFX (ES9J4S) 150 07/02- COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0006
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C

C15
1.9 D WJX (DW8B) 44 12/00-12/05 COF100118S CAF100233R CFF100250

C-CROSSER
2.0 4B11 108 11/10- COF100128S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
2.0 All-wheel Drive 4B11 108 11/10- COF100128S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
2.2 HDi 4HN (DW12MTED4) 115 02/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100881P CFF100592 CCF0045

Eng. Code:DW12ME5;DW12MTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.4 16V SFZ (4B12-MMC) 125 08/08- COF100128S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045

C-CROSSER ENTERPRISE
2.2 HDi 4HN (DW12MTED4) 115 01/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100881P CFF100592 CCF0045

Eng. Code:DW12MTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.4 16V 4B12 125 01/09- COF100128S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045

C-ELYSEE
1.2 VTi 72 HMY (EB2M) 53 11/12- COF100611S CAF101069P LFT
1.2 VTi 82 60 12/14- CAF101069P
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1.6 BlueHDi 100 BHY (DV6FD) 73 11/14- CAF101245P
1.6 HDi 92 9HJ (DV6DTEDM);

9HP (DV6DTED)
68 11/12- CAF100916P CFF100644

Eng. Code:DV6DTED;DV6DTEDM COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6DTED;DV6DTEDM COF100699E

1.6 VTi 115 NFP (EC5) 85 11/12- COF100787E [3] * LFT
Eng. Code:EC5 COF100530E [1] *

DISPATCH
1.6 BlueHDi 115 BHX (DV6FCU) 85 04/16- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 BlueHDi 95 BHS (DV6FDU);

BHV (DV6FDU)
70 04/16- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C

1.6 HDi 90 16V 9HU (DV6UTED4) 66 01/07- CAF100836P CFF100454 CCF0144 CCF0144C
CFF100644

Eng. Code:9HM (DV6UC) CAF100916P
Eng. Code:9HU (DV6UTED4) CAF100836P

Eng. Code:DV6UTED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6UTED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi 90 8V 9HH (DV6DUM);
9HM (DV6UC)

66 01/07- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0144 CCF0144C

COF100699E
1.9 D 70 WJY (DW8B);WJZ (DW8) 51 04/98-10/06 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100250 CCF0080

+A/C
CCF0006C
+A/C,04/04->

CCF0006
+A/C,04/04->

2.0 RFN (EW10J4) 100 04/00-12/06 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0080
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C,04/04->

CCF0006
+A/C,04/04->

2.0 BlueHDi 120 AHJ (DW10FE);
AHK (DW10FE)

90 04/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C

2.0 BlueHDi 150 AHR (DW10FD);
AHX (DW10FD)

110 04/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C

2.0 BlueHDi 180 AHH (DW10FC) 130 04/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C
2.0 HDi 110 RHW (DW10ATED4);

RHZ (DW10ATED);
RHZ (DW10BTED);
RHZ (DW10BTED+);
RHZ (DW10CTED);
RHZ (DW10CTED+)

80 03/00-10/06 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0080
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C,04/04->

CCF0006
+A/C,04/04->

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

2.0 HDi 110 16V RHW (DW10ATED4) 80 12/03-10/06 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0080
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C,04/04->

CCF0006
+A/C,04/04->

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

2.0 HDi 120 RHK (DW10UTED4) 88 01/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF100401 CCF0144 CCF0144C
Eng. Code:DW10UTED4 COF100530E [1] *

2.0 HDi 120 4x4 RHK (DW10UTED4) 88 01/10- COF100530E [1] * CCF0144 CCF0144C
COF100787E [3] *

2.0 HDi 125 AHZ (DW10CD) 94 07/11- COF100530E [1] * CAF100974P CFF101560 CCF0144 CCF0144C
COF100787E [3] *

Eng. Code:DW10CD COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 125 4x4 AHZ (DW10CD) 94 07/11- COF100530E [1] * CFF101560 CCF0144 CCF0144C

COF100787E [3] *
2.0 HDi 140 RHR (DW10BTED4) 100 01/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF100401 CCF0144 CCF0144C

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 165 RHH (DW10CTED4) 120 07/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF101560 CCF0144 CCF0144C

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 95 AHY (DW10CE) 72 07/11- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF101560 CCF0144 CCF0144C

Eng. Code:DW10CE COF100530E [1] *
RHX (DW10BTED) 69 10/99-10/06 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0080

+A/C,->03/04
CCF0006C
+A/C,04/04->

CCF0006
+A/C,04/04->

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

2.0 i RFH (EW10A) 103 01/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0144 CCF0144C
Eng. Code:EW10A COF100530E [1] *
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2.0 i 16V RFN (EW10J4) 102 03/00-10/06 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236
2.2 HDi 66 12/03-10/06 COF100118S CCF0080 CCF0006C

04/04->

CCF0006
04/04->

DS3
1.2 THP 110 HNZ (EB2DT) 81 10/14-07/15 CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.2 VTi 82 HMZ (EB2F) 60 01/13-07/15 CAF101069P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.4 HDi 70 8HR (DV4C) 50 04/10-07/15 CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:DV4C;DV4TD COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4C;DV4TD COF100699E

1.4 VTi 95 8FP (EP3) 70 04/10-07/15 COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:EP3C COF100530E [1] *

1.4 VTi 95 LPG 8FN (EP3) 70 08/12-07/15 COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:EP3C COF100530E [1] *

1.4 VTi 98 8FR (EP3) 72 11/09-07/15 COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:EP3C COF100530E [1] *

1.6 5FM (EP6DT) 120 01/12-07/15 COF100530E [1] * CCF0120 CCF0120C
COF100787E [3] *

1.6 BlueHDi 100 BHY (DV6FD) 73 07/14-07/15 CAF101245P CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.6 BlueHDi 115 BHX (DV6FC) 85 10/13-07/15 CAF101245P CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.6 BlueHDi 120 BHZ (DV6FC) 88 10/13-07/15 CAF101245P CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.6 BlueHDi 75 BHW (DV6FE) 55 03/15-07/15 CAF101245P CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.6 HDi 110 9HR (DV6C) 82 11/09-07/15 CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

1.6 HDi 115 9HD (DV6C);9HL (DV6C) 84 08/12-07/15 CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

BHX (DV6FC) 85 10/13-07/15 CAF101245P CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.6 HDi 90 9HP (DV6DTED) 68/69 11/09-07/15 CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:DV6DTED COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6DTED COF100699E

1.6 Racing 5FD (EP6DTS) 152 02/11-07/15 COF100530E [1] * CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C
COF100787E [3] *

Eng. Code:EP6DTS COF100530E [1] *
5FU (EP6CDTX) 147 02/11-07/15 COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:EP6CDTX COF100530E [1] *
1.6 THP 150 5FN (EP6CDT);

5FX (EP6DT)
110 01/10-07/15 COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:EP6DT COF100530E [1] *
1.6 THP 155 5FR (EP6DT);

5FV (EP6CDT)
115 04/10-07/15 COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:EP6DT COF100530E [1] *
1.6 THP 165 5GZ (EP6FDT) 121 10/14-07/15 COF100530E [1] * CCF0120 CCF0120C

COF100787E [3] *
1.6 VTi 120 5FS (EP6C) 88 04/10-07/15 COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:EP6C COF100530E [1] *

DS4
1.2 THP 130 HNY (EB2DTS) 96 07/14-07/15 CCF0227 CCF0227C
1.6 BlueHDi 115 BHX (DV6FC) 85 07/14-07/15 CAF101245P CCF0227 CCF0227C
1.6 BlueHDi 120 BHZ (DV6FC) 88 07/14-07/15 CAF101245P CCF0227 CCF0227C
1.6 HDi 110 9HR (DV6C) 81/82 04/11-07/15 CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

1.6 HDi 115 9HD (DV6C);9HL (DV6C) 84 08/12-07/15 CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

1.6 HDi 90 9HP (DV6DTED) 68 05/11-07/15 CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:DV6DTED COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6DTED COF100699E

1.6 THP 150 5FE (EP6CDTMD) 110 04/11-07/15 COF100530E [1] * CCF0227 CCF0227C
COF100787E [3] *

1.6 THP 155 5FV (EP6CDT) 115 04/11-07/15 COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:EP6CDT COF100530E [1] *
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1.6 THP 160 5FM (EP6DT) 120 04/12-07/15 COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EP6CDTM COF100530E [1] *
1.6 THP 165 5FM (EP6DT);

5GZ (EP6FDT)
121 01/12-07/15 COF100530E [1] * CCF0227 CCF0227C

COF100787E [3] *
1.6 THP 200 5FU (EP6DTX) 147 04/11-07/15 COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EP6CDTX COF100530E [1] *
1.6 VTi 120 5FS (EP6C) 88 04/11-07/15 COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EP6C COF100530E [1] *
2.0 BlueHDi 150 AHX (DW10FD) 110 07/14-07/15 CCF0227 CCF0227C
2.0 BlueHDi 180 AHW (DW10FC) 133 07/14-07/15 CCF0227 CCF0227C
2.0 HDi / BlueHDi 135 AHS (DW10FD);

AHV (DW10FD);
RHD (DW10CB);
RHD (DW10CTED4)

100 09/11-07/15 COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF101560 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DW10CB COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 165 RHH (DW10CTED4) 120 04/11-07/15 COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF101560 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *

DS5
1.6 BlueHDi 120 BHZ (DV6FC) 88 07/14-07/15 CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 HDi BHX (DV6FC) 85 11/13-07/15 CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 HDi 110 9HR (DV6C) 82 11/11-07/15 CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

1.6 HDi 115 9HD (DV6C) 84 06/12-07/15 CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

1.6 THP 150 5FE (EP6CDTMD) 110 11/11-07/15 COF100530E [1] * CCF0137 CCF0137C
COF100787E [3] *

1.6 THP 155 5FV (EP6CDT) 115 11/11-07/15 COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C
Eng. Code:EP6CDT COF100530E [1] *

1.6 THP 165 5FM (EP6DT);
5GZ (EP6FDT)

121 01/12-07/15 COF100530E [1] * CCF0137 CCF0137C

COF100787E [3] *
1.6 THP 165 Hybrid 5GZ (EP6FDT) 121 06/12-07/15 COF100530E [1] * CCF0137 CCF0137C

COF100787E [3] *
1.6 THP 200 5FU (EP6DTX) 147 11/11-07/15 COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:EP6CDTX COF100530E [1] *
1.6 THP 210 5GM (EP6FDTX) 155 11/14-07/15 COF100530E [1] *

COF100787E [3] *
2.0 BlueHDi 150 AHX (DW10FD) 110 07/14-07/15 CCF0137 CCF0137C
2.0 BlueHDi 180 AHW (DW10FC) 133 08/13-07/15 COF100611S CCF0137 CCF0137C
2.0 HDi 135 RHD (DW10CB) 100 11/11-07/15 COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF101560 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DW10CBDTR COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 150 Hybrid AHX (DW10FD) 110 11/11-07/15 CCF0137 CCF0137C
2.0 HDi 165 RHH (DW10CTED4) 120 11/11-07/15 COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF101560 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 165 Hybrid4 4x4 RHC (DW10CTED4) 120 12/11-07/15 COF100611S CAF100971P CFF101560 CCF0137 CCF0137C
2.0 HDi 200 Hybrid4 147 12/11-07/15 CFF101560 CCF0137 CCF0137C

NEMO
1.3 HDi 75 FHZ (F13DTE5) 55 10/10- COF100606E CAF100997P CFF100502 CCF0139

+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119
+A/C

CCF0119C
+A/C

1.4 KFT (TU3A);KFV (TU3A) 54 04/09- COF100787E [3] * LFT CCF0139
+A/C

Eng. Code:TU3A;TU3AE5 COF100530E [1] *
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119

+A/C
CCF0119C
+A/C

KFV (TU3A) 54 02/08- COF100787E [3] * LFT CCF0119
Eng. Code:TU3A;TU3AE5 COF100530E [1] *

1.4 HDi 8HS (DV4TED) 50 02/08- CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0119
CCF0139
+A/C

Eng. Code:DV4TED COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4TED COF100699E

04/09-
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119

+A/C
CCF0119C
+A/C

CITROËN
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RELAY
1.9 D DJY (XUD9A) 50 07/99-04/02 COF100118S CAF100431C CFF100111 CCF0315
2.0 XU10J2 81 04/02- COF100118S CAF100186R CFF100205 CCF0315
2.0 bivalent XU10J2 81 02/03- COF100118S CAF100186R CFF100205 CCF0315
2.0 HDi RHV (DW10TD);

RHV (DW10UTD)
62 04/02- COF100118S CAF100186R CFF100403

->12/04
CCF0315

CFF100747 [4] *
01/05->

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
01/05->

RHV (DW10UTD) 62 11/01- COF100118S CAF100186R CFF100403 CCF0315
CFF100747 [4] *
01/05->

04/02-
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

01/05->

2.2 HDi 4HY (DW12UTED) 74 02/02- COF100118S CAF100186R CFF100403 CCF0315
CFF100747 [4] *
12/04->

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
01/05->

2.2 HDi 100 4HV (P22DTE) 74 04/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159
Eng. Code:22DT COF100530E [1] *

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
2.2 HDi 110 4HG (P22DTE) 81 07/11- COF100787E [3] * CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159

Eng. Code:C81 COF100530E [1] *
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

2.2 HDi 120 4HU (P22DTE) 88 04/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159
Eng. Code:22DT COF100530E [1] *

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
2.2 HDi 130 4HH (P22DTE) 96 07/11- COF100787E [3] * CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159

Eng. Code:22DT;C96 COF100530E [1] *
Eng. Code:C96 COF100530E [1] *

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
2.2 HDi 150 4HJ (P22DTE) 110 07/11- COF100787E [3] * CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159

Eng. Code:C110 COF100530E [1] *
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

2.3 HDi F1AEO48N 93 10/09- CFF100747 [4] *
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

2.8 D 8140.63 (F28D) 64 01/99-02/02 CAF100186R CCF0315
2.8 HDi 93 10/00-01/02 COF100270S CAF100186R CFF100403 CCF0315

8140.43N 107 05/04- CAF100186R CFF100747 [4] * CCF0315
Eng. No.:>4006625 COF100270S
Eng. No.:4006626> COF100105S

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
8140.43S 94 09/00- COF100270S CAF100186R CFF100403 CCF0315

CFF100747 [4] *
12/04->

04/02-
Eng. No.:>4006625 COF100270S
Eng. No.:4006626> COF100105S

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
10/02->12/04

2.8 HDi 4x4 8140.43S 94 09/00- COF100270S CAF100186R CFF100403 CCF0315
CFF100747 [4] *
12/04->

04/02-
Eng. No.:>4006625 COF100270S
Eng. No.:4006626> COF100105S

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
10/02->12/04

F28TDCR 94 02/02-06/06 COF100105S CAF100186R CFF100403
->09/02

CCF0315

COF100270S CFF100747 [4] *
01/05->

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
10/02->12/04

2.8 HDi All-wheel Drive 8140.43S 94 04/02- COF100105S CFF100747 [4] * CCF0315
COF100270S

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
3.0 HDi 145 F1CE3481N (F30DTE) 107 07/10- COF101108S CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
3.0 HDi 155 F1CE0481D (F30DT) 115 07/10- COF101108S CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159

CI
TR

OË
N

** Check page 461 for sales restriction



59

...CITROËN

...RELAY
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

3.0 HDi 160 F1CE0481D (F30DT) 116 09/06- COF101108S CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

3.0 HDi 180 F1CE3481E (F30DTE) 130 07/11- COF101108S CAF100449C CFF100502
->06/12

CCF0159

SAXO
1.6 NFT (TU5JP) 74 02/01-04/04 COF100131E CAF100728P CFF100236 CCF0478
1.6 VTS NFT (TU5JP) 72 09/00-09/03 COF100131E CAF100728P CFF100236 CCF0478

SPACETOURER
1.6 BlueHDi 115 BHX (DV6FCU) 85 04/16- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 BlueHDi 95 BHS (DV6FDU);

BHV (DV6FDU)
70 04/16- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C

2.0 BlueHDi 150 AHR (DW10FD);
AHX (DW10FD)

110 04/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C

2.0 BlueHDi 180 AHH (DW10FC) 130 04/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C

SYNERGIE
2.0 16V RFN (EW10J4) 100 05/00-07/02 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236

RFV (XU10J4R) 97 05/98-04/00 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236
2.0 HDi RHZ (DW10ATED) 80 08/99-07/02 COF100118S CAF100543P

->07/00
CFF100251

2.0 HDI 16V RHW (DW10ATED4) 80 09/99-07/02 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100251
x1 O`ring included CFF100402

XANTIA
1.6 i SX BFZ (XU5JP) 65 01/98-03/01 COF100118S CAF100615P CFF100236
2.0 HDi 109 RHZ (DW10ATED) 80 02/99-04/03 COF100118S CAF100543P

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

2.0 HDI 90 RHY (DW10TD) 66 03/99-04/03 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100251
3.0 V6 XFZ (ES9J4) 140 01/98-04/03 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236

COF102108S

XSARA
1.4 KFX (TU3JP) 55 05/98-03/05 CAF100708P

CAF101251R
1.4 HDi 8HX (DV4TD) 50 01/03-08/05 CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0095

Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100699E

1.4 LPG KFW (TU3JP) 55 05/98-08/00 CAF101251R CCF0095
KFX (TU3JP) 55 06/99-08/00 CAF101251R

1.6 16V NFU (TU5JP4) 80 09/00-08/05 COF100530E [1] *
06/04->

CAF100640P CFF100236 CCF0095

COF100787E [3] *
06/04->

Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100131E
->06/04

1.8 i LFZ (XU7JP) 74 02/98-09/00 COF100118S CAF100615P CFF100236 CCF0095
1.8 LPG LFY  (XU7JP4) 81/82 01/98-08/00 CCF0095
1.8 VTS 6FZ (EW7J4) 85 09/00-10/04 COF100118S CAF100641P CFF100236
1.9 D DHV (XUD9BSD) 55 01/98-09/00 COF100118S CAF100233R CFF100141 CCF0095

WJY (DW8B);WJZ (DW8) 51 07/98-08/05 COF100118S CAF100233R
->08/00

CFF100250 CCF0095

CAF100641P
09/00->

WJZ (DW8) 51 06/99-08/05 CAF100708P
1.9 SD DHV (XUD9BSD) 55 01/98-09/00 COF100118S CAF100233R CFF100141 CCF0095
2.0 RFV (XU10J4R) 97 08/98-08/00 COF100118S CAF100699P CFF100236
2.0 16V RFN (EW10J4) 100 09/00-08/05 COF100118S CAF100641P CFF100236 CCF0095

RFV (XU10J4R) 97 07/98-09/00 COF100118S CAF100699P CFF100236 CCF0095
2.0 HDi RHY (DW10TD) 66 09/00-03/05 COF100118S CAF100708P CCF0095

CAF100827P
BOS CFF100251

SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402
x1 O`ring included CFF100402

2.0 HDi 109 RHZ (DW10ATED) 80 05/01-08/05 COF100118S CAF100708P CCF0095
BOS CFF100251

SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402
2.0 HDI 90 RHY (DW10TD) 66 02/99-08/05 COF100118S CAF100706P

->10/00
CCF0095

CAF100708P
11/00->

CITROËN
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BOS CFF100251

SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402
2.0 i 16V RFS (XU10J4RS) 120 02/98-03/05 COF100118S CAF101109R CFF100236 CCF0095

XSARA PICASSO
1.6 NFV (TU5JP) 70 12/99- CAF100640P CFF100236 CCF0093 CCF0093C

Euro 3 COF100787E [3] *
08/04->

Euro 3, Eng. Code:TU5JP COF100131E
01/00->07/04

Euro 3, Eng. Code:TU5JP COF100530E [1] *
08/04->

NFZ (TU5JP) 65/67 12/99- COF100787E [3] * CAF100640P CFF100236 CCF0093 CCF0093C
COF100118S
->06/00

COF100530E [1] *
07/04->

Euro 3, Eng. Code:TU5JP COF100131E
->07/04

Euro 3, Eng. Code:TU5JP COF100530E [1] *
08/04->

67 06/02-
Euro 3 COF100787E [3] *

08/04->

1.6 16V NFU (TU5JP4) 80 09/05-
Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100530E [1] *

80/81 06/05- COF100530E [1] * CAF100827P CFF100236 CCF0093 CCF0093C
COF100787E [3] *

1.6 Chrono NFV (TU5JP) 74 04/01-10/04 CAF100640P CFF100236 CCF0093 CCF0093C
Euro 3 COF100787E [3] *

08/04->

Euro 3, Eng. Code:TU5JP COF100131E
->07/04

Euro 3, Eng. Code:TU5JP COF100530E [1] *
08/04->

1.6 Flex NFU (TU5JP4) 81 11/09- COF100530E [1] *
COF100787E [3] *

1.6 HDi 9HX (DV6ATED4) 66 09/05- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0093 CCF0093C
Eng. Code:DV6;DV6ATED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6;DV6ATED4 COF100699E

9HY (DV6TED4);
9HZ (DV6TED4)

80 05/04- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0093 CCF0093C

Eng. Code:DV6;DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6;DV6TED4 COF100699E

1.8 16V 6FZ (EW7J4) 85 02/00- COF100118S CAF100641P CFF100236 CCF0093 CCF0093C
1.8 SX 76 06/00-08/05 COF100118S CAF100641P CFF100236 CCF0093 CCF0093C
2.0 16V RFN (EW10J4) 100 01/03- COF100611S CAF100641P CFF100236 CCF0093 CCF0093C
2.0 HDi 80 12/99- COF100611S

07/01->
CAF100708P

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

07/01->

RHY (DW10TD) 66 12/99- COF100611S CAF100708P CCF0093 CCF0093C
BOS CFF100251

SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

DACIA
DOKKER
1.2 TCe H5F 402 85 11/12- COF100695E CAF101062P LFT CCF0490
1.2 TCe 115 85 07/15- COF100695E CAF101062P CCF0490

H5F 402 84 12/12- COF100695E CAF101062P LFT CCF0490
1.5 dCi K9K 612 55/63/

66
11/12- COF100609S CAF101062P CFF100659 CCF0490

1.6 75 04/15- COF100783S CAF101062P CCF0490
K7M 812;K7M 828 61 11/12- COF100136S CAF101106P LFT CCF0490

1.6 LPG 75 04/15- COF100783S CAF101062P CCF0490
K7M 812;K7M 828 61 11/13- COF100136S CAF101106P LFT CCF0490

DUSTER
1.2 TCe 125 H5F 404 92 10/13- COF100695E CAF101062P CCF0310
1.2 TCe 125 4x4 H5F 404;H5F 410 92 10/13- COF100695E CAF101062P CCF0310
1.5 dCi K9K 658;K9K 666;

K9K 856
80 04/13- COF100136S CAF101062P CCF0310

K9K 796;K9K 830 63 04/10- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100530 CCF0310
K9K 884;K9K 892 66 10/10- COF100136S CAF100980P CFF100530 CCF0310

CI
TR

OË
N

DA
CI

A

** Check page 461 for sales restriction



61

...DACIA

...DUSTER
CAF101062P

K9K 896 79 06/10- COF100136S CAF100980P CFF100530 CCF0310
K9K 898 81 08/13- CAF101062P

1.5 dCi 4x4 K9K 658;K9K 858 80 04/13- COF100136S CAF101062P CFF100530 CCF0310
K9K 884;K9K 892 66 04/11- COF100136S CAF100980P CCF0310
K9K 884;K9K 894;
K9K 896;K9K 898

66/79/
81

06/10- COF100136S CAF100980P CFF100530 CCF0310

1.6 16V K4M 690;K4M 696 77 04/10- COF100136S CAF100696P LFT CCF0310
CAF100724P

1.6 16V 4x4 K4M 606 77 06/10- COF100136S CAF100724P LFT CCF0310
1.6 16V Hi-Flex K4M 696 77 08/10- COF100136S CAF100724P CCF0310
1.6 16V LPG K4M 696 77 04/11- COF100136S CAF100724P LFT CCF0310
1.6 SCe 115 H4M 438;H4M 738 84 06/15- COF100783S CAF101062P CCF0310
1.6 SCe 115 4x4 H4M 430;H4M 730;

H4M 738
84 06/15- COF100783S CAF101062P CCF0310

1.6 SCe 115 LPG H4M 740 84 06/15- COF100783S CAF101062P CCF0310

LODGY
1.2 TCe H5F 402 85 03/12- COF100695E CAF101062P LFT CCF0490
1.5 dCi K9K 612 63/66 03/12- COF100609S CAF101062P CFF100659 CCF0490

K9K 666 80 06/15- COF100136S CAF101062P CFF100659 CCF0490
K9K 846 79/81 03/12- COF100136S CAF101062P CFF100659 CCF0490

1.6 K7M 812;K7M 828 61 03/12- COF100136S CAF101106P LFT CCF0490
1.6 LPG 75 04/15- COF100783S CAF101062P CCF0490

K7M 812;K7M 828 61 11/13- COF100136S CAF101106P LFT CCF0490
1.6 SCe 115 H4M 740 75 06/15- COF100783S CAF101062P CCF0490

LOGAN
1.2 D4F 732 54/55 10/12- COF102137S CAF100817P CCF0475
1.2 16V D4F 732 55 02/06- COF102137S CAF100817P CFF100236 CCF0310

10/09->

1.2 16V LPG D4F 734 55 02/06- COF102137S CAF100817P CFF100236 CCF0310
LFT

1.2 LPG D4F 734 55 10/12- COF102137S CAF100817P LFT CCF0475
1.4 K7J 710 55 01/09- COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236 CCF0310

10/09->

1.4 (LSOA, LSOC, LSOE, LSOG) K7J 710 55 09/04- COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236 CCF0310
10/09->

1.4 MPI LPG (LS0C) K7J 710;K7J 714 55 02/06- COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236 CCF0310
10/09->

1.5 dCi K9K 612;K9K 626 55/66 10/12- COF100609S CAF101062P CFF100659 CCF0475
K9K 830 63 01/13- COF100609S CFF100659 CCF0475
K9K 892 55/65 05/10- COF100136S CAF100980P CFF100530 CCF0310

1.5 dCi (FS0K) K9K 792 50 03/09- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100494 CCF0310
10/09->

1.5 dCi (FS0W) K9K 796 63 03/09- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100494 CCF0310
10/09->

1.5 dCi (LS04) K9K 892 55/65 05/10- COF100136S CAF100980P CFF100530 CCF0310
1.5 dCi (LS0J, LS0Y) K9K 790 48 09/05- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100494 CCF0310

10/09->

1.5 dCi (LS0K) K9K 792 50 01/06- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100494 CCF0310
10/09->

1.5 dCi (LS0W) K9K 796 63 09/07- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100494 CCF0310
10/09->

1.5 dCi (US0K) K9K 792 50 03/08- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100494 CCF0310
10/09->

1.5 dCi (US0W) K9K 796 63 03/08- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100494 CCF0310
10/09->

1.6 K7M 710 64 03/08- COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236 CCF0310
10/09->

1.6 (LSOB, LSOD, LSOF, LSOH) K7M 710 64 09/04- COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236 CCF0310
10/09->

CAF101106P
1.6 16V 75 04/15- CCF0475

K4M 842 77 01/13- COF100136S CCF0475
1.6 16V (LS09, LS0L, LS0M,
LS0P, LS0V, LS18, LS1S,
LS1V,...

K4M 690;K4M 694;
K4M 696;K4M 697;
K4M 698

77 02/06- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0310
10/09->

1.6 16V Flexifuel K4M 696 77 07/10- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0310
1.6 Bifuel K7M 718 62 05/10- COF100136S CAF100716R LFT CCF0310

K7M 800 62 05/10- COF100136S CAF100716R LFT CCF0310
CAF101106P

1.6 MPI 85 K7M 800 62 05/10- COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236 CCF0310
CAF101106P

DACIA
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TCe 90 H4B 400;H4B 408 66 10/12- COF100695E CAF101062P LFT CCF0475
TCe 90 LPG H4B 405;H4B 410 66 09/15- COF100695E CAF101062P CCF0475

LOGAN MCV
1.0 SCe 75 B4D 400;B4D 401 54 12/16- CAF101062P CCF0475
1.2 D4F 732 54/55 02/13- COF102137S CAF100817P CCF0475
1.2 LPG D4F 734 55 02/13- COF102137S CAF100817P CCF0475
1.4 K7J 710 55 02/07- COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236 CCF0310

10/09->

1.5 dCi K9K 612;K9K 626;
K9K 830

55/63/
66

02/13- COF100609S CAF101062P CFF100659 CCF0475

1.5 dCi (KS04) K9K 892 55/65 05/10- COF100136S CAF100980P CFF100530 CCF0310
1.5 dCi (KS0K) K9K 792 50 02/07- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100494 CCF0310

10/09->

1.5 dCi (KS0W) K9K 796 63 09/07- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100494 CCF0310
10/09->

1.6 K7M 710 64 02/07- COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236 CCF0310
10/09->

1.6 16V (KS0L, KS0M, KS0P,
KS1S)

K4M 690;K4M 696;
K4M 697

77 02/07- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0310
10/09->

1.6 16V Hi-Flex K4M 690 77 11/09- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0310
1.6 Bifuel K7M 710 64 11/08- COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236 CCF0310

10/09->

K7M 718 62 05/10- COF100136S CAF100716R CCF0310
1.6 MPI 85 K7M 800 62 05/10- COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236 CCF0310
TCe 90 H4B 400;H4B 408 66 02/13- COF100695E CAF101062P LFT CCF0475
TCe 90 LPG H4B 405;H4B 410 66 09/15- COF100695E CAF101062P CCF0475

SANDERO
1.0 SCe 75 B4D 400;B4D 401 54 12/16- CAF101062P CCF0475
1.2 D4F 732 54/55 10/12- COF102137S CAF100817P LFT CCF0475
1.2 16V D4F 732 55 11/08- COF102137S CAF100817P CFF100236 CCF0310
1.2 16V LPG D4F 732 55 11/08- COF102137S CAF100817P CFF100236 CCF0310
1.2 LPG D4F 732 55 10/12- COF102137S CAF100817P CCF0475
1.4 K7J 710 55 06/08- COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236 CCF0310
1.4 MPI LPG K7J 714 53 01/09- COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236 CCF0310
1.5 dCi K9K 612;K9K 626 55/66 10/12- COF100609S CAF101062P CFF100659 CCF0475

K9K 792;K9K 796 50/63 11/08- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100494 CCF0310
K9K 830 63 01/13- COF100609S CAF101062P CFF100659

->06/15
CCF0475

K9K 892 55/65 05/10- COF100136S CAF100980P CFF100494 CCF0310
CFF100530
CFF100591

1.6 K7M 710 64 06/08- COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236 CCF0310
CAF101106P

K7M 812 61 11/12- COF100136S CCF0475
1.6 16V 75 04/15- CCF0475

K4M 690 77 07/11- COF100136S CAF100724P
K4M 842;K4M 845 77 01/13- COF100136S

1.6 16V Bifuel K4M 690;K4M 694;
K4M 696

77 01/11- COF100136S CAF100724P CCF0310

1.6 LPG K7M 818 62 05/10-10/12 COF100136S CAF101106P CCF0310
1.6 LPG (BS03) K7M 818 60 01/11-12/12 COF100136S CAF101106P CCF0310
1.6 MPI 85 K7M 800 62 05/10- COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236 CCF0310

CAF101106P
TCe 90 H4B 400 66 10/12- COF100695E CAF101062P LFT CCF0475
TCe 90 LPG 66 09/15- COF100695E CAF101062P CCF0475

SOLENZA
1.4 (B41A, B41B, B41C) E7J 262 55 02/03- COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236
1.9 D (B41E, B41F, B41G) F8Q 636 46 02/03- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100252

SUPERNOVA
1.4 E7J 262 55 04/00-03/03 COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236

DAEWOO
EVANDA
2.0 L88;X 20 SED 96 08/02- COF101102S CFF100420

GENTRA
1.5 B 15 D2 79 06/13- CFF100420 CCF0026

KALOS
1.2 B12S1;F12S3 53 04/03- COF100180S CAF100801P CFF100468 CCF0025

DA
CI
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1.4 F14D3;F14S3 61/69 09/02- COF101102S CAF100801P CFF100468 CCF0025
1.4 16V F14D3 69 04/03- COF101102S CAF100801P CFF100468 CCF0025
1.5 F15S 62 11/02-12/04 CAF100801P CFF100468 CCF0025

KORANDO
2.0 16V M 161.950 94 02/99- COF100506E CAF100628P CFF100421
2.3 M 161.970 105 01/99- COF100506E CAF100700P CFF100421
2.3 TDiC 4x4 74 03/00- COF100506E CAF100516P
2.9 D MB-OM 662 72 01/99- COF100103C CAF100563P CFF100116

Pre-filter CFF100105
2.9 TD MB-OM 601 29TD 88 01/99- COF100103C CFF100116

Pre-filter CFF100105
3.2 4x4 M 104.995 156 01/99- COF100506E CFF100421

LACETTI
1.4 F14D3 69/70 06/02- COF101102S CAF100802P CFF100420 CCF0026

+A/C

1.5 SE A15DMS 81 04/98-05/99 CCF0026
1.6 A16DMS 78 06/99-07/03 COF101102S CFF100420 CCF0026

F16D3 80 02/04- COF101102S CAF100802P CFF100420 CCF0026
+A/C

1.8 T18SED 90 02/04- COF101102S CAF100802P CFF100420 CCF0026
+A/C

1.8 CDX T18SED 90 08/03-12/04 COF101102S CAF100802P CCF0026
1.8 CDX (J200) F18D2 67 08/03-12/04 CCF0026

LEGANZA
2.0 16V T20SED 93 07/00-04/04 COF101102S CAF100686P CFF100420 CCF0257
2.2 16V T22SED 100 04/99-12/02 COF101102S CAF100686P CCF0257

LUBLIN (II)
2.2 C22NED;T22NED 86 05/98-02/02 COF101102S CFF100201

T22NED 86 05/98-02/02 COF101102S

MAGNUS
2.0 X 20 SED 96 07/99- CFF100420

MATIZ
0.8 F8CV 38 08/98- COF100180S CAF100725P CFF100420
1.0 B10S 46/47 01/03- COF100180S CAF100725P CFF100420

MUSSO
2.2 TD MB OM 601 74 09/99- COF100103C CFF100116

Pre-filter CFF100105
2.3 M 111.970 103 01/99- COF100506E CAF100700P CFF100421
2.9 D 4x4 MB-OM 662 73 01/99-09/99 COF100103C CAF100563P CFF100116

Pre-filter CFF100105
2.9 TD 4x4 MB-OM 601 29TD 88 01/99- COF100103C CFF100116

COF100539E
Pre-filter CFF100105

3.2 4x4 M 104.992 162 01/99- COF100506E CAF100700P CFF100421

NEXIA
1.5 Y15L 59 07/08- COF101102S CAF100682P CFF100420
1.6 F16D3 80 07/08- COF101102S CAF100802P CFF100420

NUBIRA
1.4 F14D3 69 10/03-12/04 COF101102S CAF100801P CFF100468 CCF0026
1.5 SE A15DMS 81 06/99-07/03 CCF0065
1.6 A16DMS 76 08/02-07/03 COF101102S CAF100683P CFF100420 CCF0065

F16D3 80 07/03- COF101102S CAF100802P CFF100420 CCF0026
1.8 T18SED 90 07/03- COF101102S CAF100802P CFF100420 CCF0026
2.0 C20SED 81 06/99-07/03 COF101102S CAF100683P CFF100420 CCF0065
2.0 CDX T20SED 93 08/02-07/03 COF101102S CFF100420

REXTON
2.9 TD OM 662.983 88 04/02- COF100103C CFF100259
3.2 V6 M 162.992 162 04/02- COF100506E CFF100206

TACUMA
1.6 A16DMS 77 09/00- COF101102S CFF100420 CCF0111
1.6 SX A16SMS 66 08/01-12/04 COF101102S CFF100420
1.8 A18DMS;F18D2;F18S2 66/67/

72/74
09/00- COF101102S CFF100420 CCF0111

2.0 T20SED;X 20 SED 89/94 09/00- COF101102S CFF100420 CCF0111

DAEW
OO
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TOSCA
2.0 XT X 20 D1 105 02/06- CFF100420
2.5 Executive X 25 D1 115 02/06- CFF100420

WINSTORM
2.4 Z 24 XED 104 12/06- COF101102S CAF100896P LFT CCF0164
2.4 4x4 Z 24 XED 104 12/06- COF101102S CAF100896P LFT CCF0164
2.4 LS Z 24 XED 103 12/06- COF101102S CCF0164
2.4 LT 4x4 Z 24 XED 103 12/06- CCF0164
3.2 Executive 4x4 Z 32 SEE 167 12/06- CCF0164

DAIHATSU
BEGO
1.5 VVT-i RWD 3SZ-VE 75/77 11/05- CAF100917P

CHARADE (03-11)
1.0 (L251S) EJ-VE 43 03/03- COF100180S

CHARADE (11-05)
1.33 16V 1NR-FE 73 05/11- COF100587E CAF100811P LFT CCF0051

COPEN
0.7 (L880) JB;JB-DET 50 09/03-12/07 LFT
1.3 K3-VE 64 03/06-09/12 COF100180S LFT

CUORE (VI)
1.0 EJ-DE 40 11/98-09/00 COF100180S LFT
1.0 DVVT EJ-VE 43 10/00-02/03 COF100180S CAF100967P
1.0 i (L701) EJ-DE;EJ-VE 41 10/98-05/03 COF100180S CAF100967P

CUORE (VII)
1.0 EJ-VE 43 05/03- COF100180S LFT

CUORE (VIII)
1.0 1KR-FE 51 04/07- COF100180S LFT CCF0142

EXTOL
1.3 K3-VE 63 07/00-11/11 LFT

GRAN MOVE
1.6 16V (G301) HDEP 67 05/98- COF100180S CAF100605P
1.6 GLX HDEP 77 06/98-07/02 COF100180S CAF100605P

HIJET
1.3 i 16V HCE 48 05/98- COF100180S
1.4 D LDW14 28 03/98- COF100118S CAF100577P CFF100111

MATERIA
1.3 K3-VE 67 10/06- COF100587E CAF100917P LFT
1.5 3SZ-VE 76 10/06- COF100587E CAF100917P LFT
1.5 ECO 4WD 3SZ-VE 76 10/06- COF100587E CAF100917P LFT

MOVE
1.0 i EJ-DE 41 10/98-09/02 COF100180S CAF100967P

SIRION
1.0 1KR-FE 51 01/05- COF100587E CAF100809P LFT CCF0443C

EJ-DE 40 04/98-10/00 LFT
1.0 DVVT 4WD 1KR-FE 51 04/05- CAF100809P LFT
1.0 i (M100) EJ-DE 41 04/98-09/00 COF100180S CAF100967P LFT CCF0443C
1.0 i (M101) EJ-VE 43 09/00-01/05 COF100180S CAF100967P LFT CCF0443C
1.0 i 4WD EJ-DE 41 04/99-09/00 COF100180S CAF100967P LFT CCF0443C

EJ-VE 43 09/00-01/05 COF100180S CAF100967P LFT CCF0443C
1.3 K3-VE 67 03/08- COF100587E LFT CCF0443C
1.3 (M301) K3-VE 64 01/05- COF100587E LFT CCF0443C
1.3 4WD K3-VE 64/67 04/05- COF100587E LFT CCF0443C
1.3 Sport K3-VE2 75 08/00-01/05 COF100180S CAF100967P LFT
1.3 Sport 4WD K3-VE2 75 08/00-03/05 COF100180S CAF100967P LFT
1.5 3SZ-VE 76 03/08- COF100587E LFT CCF0443C
1.5 4WD 3SZ-VE 76 05/06-10/08 COF100587E

TERIOS
0.7 EF-DEM;EF-DET 44/47 09/00-05/12 CCF0017
1.3 K3-VE 63 09/01-10/05 COF100180S CAF100983P CCF0017
1.3 4WD (J102) K3-VE 63 10/00-10/05 COF100180S CCF0017
1.3 DVVT K3-VE 63 11/05- CCF0142

DA
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1.3 DVVT Turbo 4WD K3-VET 103 10/02-10/05 COF100180S CCF0017
1.3 VVT-i 4x4 K3-VE 63 11/05- COF100180S CCF0142
1.5 HEE 63 05/99-10/05 CCF0017
1.5 4x4 3SZ-VE 77 05/06- COF100180S CAF100917P LFT CCF0142
1.5 VVT-i 3SZ-VE 75/77 11/05- COF100180S CAF100917P LFT CCF0142
1.5 VVT-i 4x4 3SZ-VE 75 09/10- COF100180S CAF100917P
1.6 HDC 66 05/99-10/05 CCF0017

TREVIS
1.0 EJ-VE 43 06/06- COF100180S LFT

YRV
1.0 EJ-VE 43 02/01- COF100180S CAF100967P LFT
1.3 (M201) K3-VE 64 02/01- COF100180S LFT
1.3 4WD K3-VE 64 02/01- COF100180S LFT
1.3 GTti K3-VET 95 07/02- COF100180S LFT

DODGE
AVENGER
2.0 ECN 115 06/07- LFT CCF0424
2.0 CRD ECD 103 06/07- COF100525E CCF0424
2.4 ED3;EDG 129 06/07- CCF0424
2.7 EER 137 06/07- CCF0424
2.7 Flex-Fuel EER 139 06/07- CCF0424
3.6 ERB 211 01/12- CCF0424

CALIBER
1.8 EBA 110 06/06-12/09 LFT CCF0424
2.0 ECN 115 06/06- LFT CCF0424
2.0 CRD ECD;ECE 103 06/06- COF100525E CCF0424
2.2 CRD ENE 120 07/10- COF100599E CCF0424
2.4 ED3 125 10/06- LFT CCF0424
2.4 Turbo ED4 217 12/07- CCF0424

CARAVAN (III)
2.4 EDZ 111 02/00-12/07 COF100165S CAF100506P
3.3 EGA 128 02/00-12/07 COF100102S CAF100506P
3.3 AWD EGA 128 02/00-12/07 COF100102S CAF100506P
3.8 EGH 160 02/00-12/07 COF100102S CAF100856P
3.8 AWD EGH 160 02/00-12/07 COF100102S CAF100856P

DAKOTA
5.9 EML 184 10/00-09/03 LFT

JOURNEY
2.0 CRD ECE 103 06/08- CAF100722P CCF0424
2.4 ED3;EDG 125/129 09/08- CCF0424
2.4 ECO+ EDG 125 03/09- CCF0424
2.7 EER 136 01/09- CCF0424
2.7 FLEXFUEL EER 136 01/09- CCF0424
3.5 EGF 173 06/08- CCF0424
3.5 AWD EGF 173 06/08- CCF0424
3.6 ERB 211 01/12- CCF0424

NEON (II)
2.0 16V ECB 98 08/99- COF100102S LFT

ECH 112 08/99- COF100102S CAF100506P

NITRO
2.8 CRD ENR;ENS 130 06/07-12/12 COF100613E [2] *
2.8 CRD 4WD ENR;ENS 130 06/07-12/12 COF100613E [2] *
3.7 V6 4WD EKG 151 06/07-12/12 LFT
4.0 4WD EGS 191 09/06-12/07 LFT

FERRARI
458
4.5 F 136 FB 419 12/09- LFT

550 BARCHETTA
5.5 F 133 357 10/00-01/05 CFF100205

FIAT
124
1.4 55253268 103 03/16- COF100786E [3] *

DAIHATSU
DODGE

FERRARI
FIAT

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

500
0.9 199 B6.000;312 A5.000 59/77 10/13- COF100636E [2] * CAF101014P LFT CCF0473

312 A2.000 63 07/10- COF100636E [2] * CAF101014P LFT CCF0100
CCF0473

312 A4.000;312 A6.000 44/48 09/12- COF100636E [2] * LFT CCF0473
1.2 169 A4.000 51 10/07- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0100

CCF0473
1.2 LPG 169 A4.000 51 12/10- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0100

CCF0473
1.3 D Multijet 169 A1.000 55 10/07- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0100

CCF0473
PURFLUX, Euro 4 COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Euro 4 COF100578E
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

199 B1.000;312 B1.000 70 12/09- COF100606E CAF100746P CFF100502 CCF0100
CAF100997P CCF0473

1.4 169 A3.000 74 10/07- COF100128S CAF100858P LFT CCF0100
CCF0473

500 C
0.9 199 B6.000 77 12/13- COF100636E [2] * CAF101014P LFT CCF0473

312 A2.000 63 09/09- COF100636E [2] * CAF101014P LFT CCF0100
CCF0473

312 A4.000 48 09/12- COF100636E [2] * LFT CCF0473
312 A5.000 59 12/13- COF100636E [2] * CAF101014P CCF0473
312 A6.000 44 12/13- CCF0473

1.2 169 A4.000 51 09/09- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0100
CCF0473

1.3 D Multijet 169 A1.000 55 09/09- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0100
CCF0473

PURFLUX, Euro 4 COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Euro 4 COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
199 B1.000;312 B1.000 70 09/09- COF100606E CAF100746P CFF100502 CCF0100

CAF100997P CCF0473
1.4 169 A3.000 74 09/09- COF100128S CAF100858P LFT CCF0100

CCF0473
169 A3.000;EAB 75 09/11- COF100128S

500L
0.9 199 B6.000 77 09/12- COF100636E [2] * CAF101014P LFT CCF0474
0.9 Natural Power 312 A2.000 63 03/13- COF100636E [2] * CAF101014P LFT CCF0474
1.3 D Multijet 199 B4.000 62 09/12- COF100606E CAF100997P CCF0474
1.4 843 A1.000 70 09/12- COF100128S CAF100712P LFT CCF0474

940 B7.000 88 10/13- COF100786E [3] * LFT CCF0474
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

1.4 LPG 940 B7.000 88 02/14- COF100786E [3] * LFT CCF0474
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

1.6 D Multijet 199 B5.000;940 C1.000;
955 A3.000

77/88 09/12- COF100680E CCF0474

500X
1.4 55263624 100/103 09/14- COF100786E [3] *

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.4 4x4 55263623 120/125 02/15- COF100786E [3] *

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.6 55263842 81 11/14- COF100558E
1.6 D Multijet 55260384 84/88 09/14- COF100680E
2.0 D Multijet 4x4 55263087;55263088 100/103 09/14- COF100680E

BRAVA
1.2 16V 182 B2.000 64 12/98-12/02 COF100128S CFF100225
1.2 16V 80 182 B2.000 60 12/98-12/02 CAF100564P CFF100225 CCF0073 CCF0073C

Eng. No.:>0140454, Eng. Code:182B2000 COF100107S
Eng. No.:0140455>, Eng. Code:182B2000 COF100128S

188 A5.000 59 10/00-10/01 CAF100564P CFF100225 CCF0073 CCF0073C

FI
AT

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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...FIAT

...BRAVA
Eng. No.:>0140454, Eng. Code:188A5000 COF100107S
Eng. No.:0140455>, Eng. Code:188A5000 COF100128S

1.6 16V (182.BU) 182 B6.000 76 01/99-12/02 COF100107S CAF100564P CFF100225 CCF0073 CCF0073C
1.9 JTD 182 B9.000 74 09/00-10/01 COF100107S CAF100564P CFF100403 CCF0073 CCF0073C
1.9 JTD 105 182 B4.000 77 12/98-10/01 COF100107S CAF100564P CFF100254 CCF0073 CCF0073C
2.0 182 B7.000 113 09/98-08/00 CFF100225 CCF0073 CCF0073C

BRAVO (I)
1.2 16V 80 182 B2.000 60 12/98-10/00

Eng. No.:>0140453, Eng. Code:182B2000 COF100107S
Eng. No.:0140454>, Eng. Code:182B2000 COF100128S

60/64 12/98-10/01 COF100128S CAF100564P CFF100225 CCF0073 CCF0073C
188 A5.000 59 10/00-10/01 COF100128S CAF100564P CCF0073 CCF0073C

1.6 182 B6.000 76 09/00-10/01 COF100107S CAF100564P CCF0073 CCF0073C
1.9 JTD 182 B9.000 74 09/00-10/01 COF100107S CAF100564P CFF100403 CCF0073 CCF0073C
1.9 JTD 105 182 B4.000 77 12/98-10/01 COF100107S CAF100564P CFF100254 CCF0073 CCF0073C
2.0 HGT 20V (182AQ) 182 B7.000 113 07/98-10/01 COF100107S CAF100564P CFF100225 CCF0073 CCF0073C

BRAVO (II)
1.4 192 B2.000 66 04/07- COF100128S CAF100712P LFT CCF0094 CCF0094C
1.4 16V 198 A7.000 103 03/08- COF100786E [3] * CAF100474C LFT CCF0094 CCF0094C

PURFLUX, Euro 4, Eng. Code:198A7000 COF100531E [1] *
1.4 LPG 192 B2.000 66 12/08-12/14 COF100128S CAF100712P LFT CCF0094 CCF0094C
1.4 T-Jet 198 A1.000 110 09/07- COF100786E [3] * CAF100474C LFT CCF0094 CCF0094C

PURFLUX, Eng. Code:198A1000 COF100531E [1] *
198 A4.000 88 09/07- COF100786E [3] * CAF100474C LFT CCF0094 CCF0094C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.6 D Multijet 198 A2.000 88 03/08- COF100680E CAF100474C CFF100502 CCF0094 CCF0094C

Eng. Code:198A2000 COF100606E
198 A3.000;198 A6.000;
844 A3.000

66/77 09/07- COF100680E CAF100474C CFF100502 CCF0094 CCF0094C

Eng. Code:198A3000 COF100606E
955 A4.000 85 11/08- COF100606E CAF100474C CFF100502 CCF0094 CCF0094C

COF100680E
1.9 D Multijet 192 A1.000;192 B4.000 85 11/06- CAF100714P CFF100502 CCF0094 CCF0094C

192 A8.000;192 B5.000;
937 A5.000

66/88/
110

04/07- COF100136S CAF100714P CFF100502 CCF0094 CCF0094C

2.0 D Multijet 198 A5.000 121 09/08- COF100606E CAF100474C CFF100502 CCF0094 CCF0094C
198 A8.000;844 A2.000 120 09/08- COF100606E CAF100474C CFF100502 CCF0094 CCF0094C

BRAVO Van
1.6 D Multijet 198 A3.000 77 03/08-06/14 COF100680E CAF100474C CFF100502 CCF0094 CCF0094C

Eng. Code:198A3000 COF100606E

COUPE
2.0 20V 182 B3.000 113 04/98-08/00 COF101103S CAF100652P CFF100225 CCF0202

+A/C

CROMA
1.8 16V 939 A4.000 103 12/05- COF100559E CAF100838P LFT CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.9 D Multijet 939 A1.000;939 A2.000;

939 A7.000
85/88/
110

06/05- COF100536E CAF100839P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

CFF100502
05/07->

Euro 5 COF100606E
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

->04/07

939 A8.000 100 12/05- COF100606E CAF100839P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C
CFF100502
05/07->

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
->04/07

2.2 16V 194 A1.000 108 06/05- COF100568E CAF100839P LFT CCF0015 CCF0015C
2.4 D Multijet 939 A3.000 147 06/05- COF100545E CAF100839P CFF100502 CCF0015 CCF0015C

DOBLO
1.2 (223AXA1A) 223 A5.000 48 03/01- CAF100713R LFT CCF0146

+A/C
CCF0323C
+A/C

Eng. Code:223A5000 COF101103S
->08/03

Eng. Code:223A5000 COF100128S
09/03->

1.2 (223ZXA1A) 223 A5.000 48 03/01- CAF100713R LFT CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

Eng. Code:223A5000 COF101103S
->08/03

FIAT

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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...FIAT

...DOBLO
Eng. Code:223A5000 COF100128S

09/03->

1.2 16V 223 A3.011 59 11/01- CCF0146 CCF0323C
1.3 D Multijet 199 A2.000;223 A9.000 55/62 10/05- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0146

+A/C
CCF0323C
+A/C

PURFLUX, Euro 4 COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Euro 4 COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
199 A3.000;263 A2.000 66 02/10- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100502 CCF0139

CAF100997P
Euro 5 COF100606E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C
PURFLUX, Euro 4 COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Euro 4 COF100578E
263 A6.000 55 11/13- COF100786E [3] * CFF100502

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.3 JTD 199 A2.000 55 05/05- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0146

+A/C
CCF0323C
+A/C

PURFLUX, Euro 4 COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Euro 4 COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.3 JTD 16V 188 A8.000;188 A9.000 51 05/04-12/06 COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0146

+A/C
CCF0323C
+A/C

PURFLUX, Euro 4 COF100531E [1] *
01/05->

UFI, Euro 4 COF100578E
->12/04

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
188 A9.000 51 12/04-05/05 COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0146 CCF0323C

PURFLUX, Euro 4 COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Euro 4 COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.3 JTD 16V Multijet 223 A9.000 62 08/06- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0146

+A/C
CCF0323C
+A/C

PURFLUX, Euro 4 COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Euro 4 COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.4 198 A4.000 88 10/11- COF100786E [3] * CAF100712P CCF0139

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C
PURFLUX, Eng. Code:198A4000 COF100531E [1] *

350 A1.000 57 10/05- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

843 A1.000 70 02/10- COF100128S CAF100712P LFT CCF0139
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C

1.4 Flex 310 A2.011 63 08/09- CCF0146 CCF0323C
1.4 Flexfuel 310 A2.011 63 08/09- CCF0146
1.4 Natural Power 198 A4.000 88 02/10- COF100128S CCF0139

COF100786E [3] *
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.6 182 B6.000 68 09/02- LFT CCF0146

+A/C
CCF0323C
+A/C

1.6 16V 182 B6.000 78 11/01- CCF0146
1.6 16V (223AXD1A) 182 B6.000 76 10/01- COF100107S CAF100715C LFT CCF0146

+A/C
CCF0323C
+A/C

1.6 16V (223ZXD1A) 182 B6.000 76 10/01- COF100107S CAF100715C LFT CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

1.6 D Multijet 198 A3.000;263 A8.000 77 02/10- COF100680E CAF100924P CFF100502 CCF0139
Eng. Code:198A3000 COF100606E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C
263 A3.000;263 A7.000;
940 C1.000

70/74/
88

03/15- COF100606E CAF100924P

COF100680E
263 A3.000;263 A9.000 74 02/10- COF100680E CAF100924P CFF100502 CCF0139

Eng. Code:198A3000 COF100606E
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C

02/11-
Without stop and start system, Eng. Code:263A3000 COF100606E

263 A4.000 66 02/10- COF100680E CAF100924P CFF100502 CCF0139
Eng. Code:263A4000 COF100606E

->03/10

FI
AT
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...DOBLO
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C

263 A4.000;263 A5.000 66 02/10- COF100680E CAF100924P CFF100502 CCF0139
Eng. Code:263A4000 COF100606E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C
1.6 Natural Power 182 B6.000 76 09/02- COF100107S CAF100715C LFT CCF0146

+A/C
CCF0323C
+A/C

1.8 PN93327668 76 09/03-01/06 CCF0146
1.8 Flex PN93327668 76/82 09/03-07/10 CCF0146
1.8 Flexfuel 370 A0.011;

93313090-7U
84/97 02/02- CCF0146

1.8 MPI Flex 370 A0.011 97 08/10- CCF0146
1.9 D (223AXB1A) 223 A6.000 46 03/01- COF100107S CAF100715C CFF100467 CCF0146

+A/C
CCF0323C
+A/C

1.9 D (223ZXB1A) 223 A6.000 46 03/01- COF100107S CAF100715C CFF100467 CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

1.9 D Multijet 186 A9.000 88 10/05- COF100136S CAF100715C CFF100502 CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

1.9 JTD 223 A7.000;223 B1.000 77 07/03- COF100107S CAF100715C CFF100408
->09/05

CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

CFF100503
10/05->

1.9 JTD (223AXE1A) 182 B9.000;223 B2.000 74 10/01- COF100107S CAF100715C CFF100403
->09/05

CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

CFF100503
10/05->

1.9 JTD (223ZXE1A) 182 B9.000 74 10/01- COF100107S CAF100715C CFF100403
->09/05

CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

CFF100503
10/05->

1.9 JTD Multijet 186 A9.000 88 12/06- COF100136S CAF100715C CFF100502 CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

2.0 D Multijet 263 A1.000 99 02/10- COF100606E CAF100924P CFF100502 CCF0139
COF100680E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C
Without stop and start system, Eng. Code:263A1000 COF100606E

DUCATO (230)
1.9 D D9B (XUD9A);D9B;DJY 50 04/98-04/02 COF100118S CAF100431C CFF100111 CCF0315

+A/C

1.9 TD DHX (XUD9TF/L) 66 04/98-04/02 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100111 CCF0315
+A/C

2.0 JTD RHV (DW10) 62 07/01-04/02 COF100118S CAF100186R CFF100403 CCF0315
+A/C

2.8 D 8140.63 64 02/98-04/02 COF100270S CAF100186R CFF100111 CCF0315
+A/C

2.8 iDTD 4x4 8140.43 90 05/98-09/01 COF100270S CAF100186R CCF0315
+A/C

2.8 JTD 8140.43S 94 11/00-04/02 COF100270S CAF100186R CFF100403 CCF0315
+A/C

2.8 JTD 4x4 8140.43S 94 11/00-04/02 COF100270S CAF100186R CFF100403 CCF0315
2.8 TD 4x4 8140.63 64 05/98-11/01 CAF100186R CFF100403 CCF0315
2.8 TDI 8140.43 90 12/98-04/02

with filter heating CFF100111
2.8 TDI 4x4 8140.43 90 07/99-04/02 COF100270S CAF100186R CFF100403 CCF0315

+A/C

DUCATO (230L)
1.9 D DJY 50 04/98-04/02 COF100118S CAF100431C CFF100111 CCF0315

+A/C

1.9 TD DHX (XUD9TF/L) 66 04/98-04/02 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100111 CCF0315
+A/C

2.0 JTD RHV (DW10) 62 10/01-04/02 COF100118S CAF100186R CFF100403 CCF0315
+A/C

2.5 TDi 4x4 8140.47 85 05/98-04/02 COF100270S CAF100186R CFF100111 CCF0315
+A/C

2.8 D 8140.63 64 05/98-04/02 COF100270S CAF100186R CFF100111 CCF0315
+A/C

2.8 D 4x4 8140.63 64 08/98-04/02 COF100270S CAF100186R CFF100111 CCF0315
+A/C

2.8 JTD 8140.43S 94 11/00-04/02 COF100270S CAF100186R CFF100403 CCF0315
+A/C

2.8 JTD 4x4 8140.43S 94 11/00-04/02 COF100270S CAF100186R CFF100403 CCF0315
+A/C

2.8 TD 4x4 8140.43 90 05/98-09/01 COF100270S CCF0315
+A/C

2.8 TDI 4x4 8140.43 90 06/99-04/02 COF100270S CAF100186R CFF100403 CCF0315
+A/C

DUCATO (244)
2.0 RFL (XU10J2U) 81 04/02- COF100118S CAF100186R LFT CCF0315

+A/C

2.0 4x4 RFL (XU10J2U) 81 05/02-07/06 CCF0315
+A/C

2.0 Bipower RFL (XU10J2U) 81 11/02- COF100118S CAF100186R LFT CCF0315
+A/C

FIAT
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...DUCATO (244)
2.0 JTD RHV (DW10) 62 04/02- COF100118S CAF100186R CFF100747 [4] * CCF0315

+A/C

CFF100403
->10/02

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
11/02->12/04

2.3 JTD F1AE0481C 81 04/02- CAF100186R CFF100747 [4] * CCF0315
+A/C

Eng. No.:>240404, Eng. Code:F1AE0481C COF100105S
Eng. No.:240405>, Eng. Code:F1AE0481C COF101107S

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
11/02->12/04

F1AE0481T 93 12/09- CFF100747 [4] *
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

2.8 JTD 8140.43S 94 04/02- CAF100186R CFF100747 [4] * CCF0315
+A/C

CFF100403
->09/02

Eng. No.:>4006626, Eng. Code:814043S COF100270S
Eng. No.:4006627>, Eng. Code:814043S COF100105S

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
10/02->12/04

2.8 JTD 4x4 8140.43S 94 07/02- CAF100186R CFF100747 [4] * CCF0315
+A/C

CFF100403
->09/02

Eng. No.:>4006626, Eng. Code:814043S COF100270S
Eng. No.:4006627>, Eng. Code:814043S COF100105S

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
->12/04

2.8 JTD Power 8140.43N 107 05/04- CAF100186R CFF100747 [4] * CCF0315
+A/C

Eng. No.:>4006626, Eng. Code:814043S COF100270S
Eng. No.:4006627>, Eng. Code:814043S COF100105S

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
->12/04

2.8 TD 8140.43 90 04/02-07/06 COF100105S CCF0315
COF100270S

DUCATO (244, Z_)
2.0 RFL (XU10J2U) 81 04/02- COF100118S CAF100186R LFT CCF0315

+A/C

2.0 4x4 RFL (XU10J2U) 81 05/02-07/06 CAF100186R LFT CCF0315
2.0 Bipower RFL (XU10J2U) 81 11/02- COF100118S CAF100186R LFT CCF0315

+A/C

2.0 JTD RHV (DW10) 62 04/02- COF100118S CAF100186R CFF100747 [4] * CCF0315
+A/C

CFF100403
->10/02

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
11/02->12/04

2.3 JTD F1AE0481C 81 04/02- CAF100186R CFF100747 [4] * CCF0315
+A/C

Eng. No.:>240404, Eng. Code:F1AE0481C COF100105S
Eng. No.:240405>, Eng. Code:F1AE0481C COF101107S

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
11/02->12/04

2.8 JTD 8140.43N 107 04/04-07/06 COF100105S CFF100747 [4] * CCF0315
+A/C

COF100270S
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

8140.43S 94 04/02- CAF100186R CFF100747 [4] * CCF0315
+A/C

CFF100403
->09/02

Eng. No.:>4006626, Eng. Code:814043S COF100270S
Eng. No.:4006627>, Eng. Code:814043S COF100105S

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
10/02->12/04

2.8 JTD 4x4 8140.43S 94 07/02- CAF100186R CFF100747 [4] * CCF0315
+A/C

CFF100403
->09/02

Eng. No.:>4006626, Eng. Code:814043S COF100270S
Eng. No.:4006627>, Eng. Code:814043S COF100105S

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
10/02->12/04

DUCATO (250)
100 Multijet 2,2 D 4HV (P22DTE) 74 07/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159

Eng. Code:4HV COF100530E [1] *

FI
AT
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...FIAT

...DUCATO (250)
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

110 Multijet 2,3 D F1AE3481G 83 10/11- COF101107S CAF100449C CFF100502
->06/12

CCF0159

115 Multijet 2,0 D 250 A1.000;250 A2.000 85 06/11- COF100680E CAF100449C CFF100502 CCF0159
120 Multijet 2,3 D F1AE0481D;FPT 88 07/06- COF101107S CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
120 Multijet 2,3 D 4x4 F1AE0481D 88 03/10- COF101107S CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
130 Multijet 2,3 D F1AE0481N;F1AE3481D;

F1AGL411D
96 07/06- COF101107S CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159

Ch. No.:>2244465 CFF100502
->06/12

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
F1AE0481N;F1AE3481D;
F1AGL411D;F1AGL411M

96 06/11- COF101107S CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159

Ch. No.:>2244465 CFF100502
->06/12

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
F1AE0481T 93 08/06- CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159

CCF0315
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

140 Natural Power F1CE0441A;F1CFA401A 100 04/09- COF101108S CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

150 Multijet 2,3 D F1AE3481E 109 06/11- COF101107S CAF100449C CFF100502 CCF0159
150 Multijet 3,0 D F1CE3481N 107 04/10- COF101108S CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
160 Multijet 3,0 D F1CE0481D 115/116 07/06- COF101108S CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
F1CE0481D;F1CE3481M 116 07/06- COF101108S CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
F1CE3481M 115 07/06-12/11 CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
180 Multijet 3,0 D F1CE3481E 130 06/11- COF101108S CAF100449C CFF100502 CCF0159

FIORINO (225)
1.3 D Multijet 199 A2.000;199 A9.000 55 11/07- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CCF0139

+A/C

Euro 4 (D4) CFF100503
Euro 5 COF100606E CFF100502

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119
+A/C

CCF0119C
+A/C

PURFLUX, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199A2000 COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199A2000 COF100578E

199 B1.000;330 A1.000 70 07/09- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100502 CCF0139
+A/C

CAF100997P
Euro 5 COF100606E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119
+A/C

CCF0119C
+A/C

PURFLUX, Euro 4 COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Euro 4 COF100578E

225 A2.000 59 03/15- CFF100204
1.4 350 A1.000 57 10/09- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT

KFT;KFV 54 11/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100744P LFT CCF0139
+A/C

Eng. Code:KFT;KFV COF100530E [1] *
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119

+A/C
CCF0119C
+A/C

1.4 Natural Power 350 A1.000 57 06/08- CAF100744P LFT CCF0139
+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119
+A/C

CCF0119C
+A/C

FREEMONT
2.0 JTD 939 B5.000;940 A5.000 100/103/

120/125
08/11- COF100680E CAF101072P CCF0424

2.0 JTD 4x4 939 B5.000;940 A5.000 120/125 08/11- COF100680E CAF101072P CCF0424
3.6 ERB 206 08/11- CCF0424
3.6 4x4 ERB 206 08/11- LFT CCF0424

IDEA
1.2 16V 188 A5.000 59 01/04- COF100128S CAF100712P LFT CCF0146

+A/C
CCF0323C
+A/C

1.3 D Multijet 188 A9.000 51 01/04- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

FIAT
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...FIAT

...IDEA
PURFLUX, Euro 4, Eng. Code:188A9000 COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Euro 4, Eng. Code:188A9000 COF100578E
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

199 A3.000 66 10/05- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

Euro 4 (D4), x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
Euro 5 CFF100502

PURFLUX, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199A3000 COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199A3000 COF100578E

199 B1.000 70 05/08-12/12 COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

Euro 4 (D4), x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
Euro 5 CFF100502

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199B1000 COF100578E

1.4 192 B2.000 66 12/03- COF100128S CAF100712P LFT CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

350 A1.000 57 10/05- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

1.4 16V 843 A1.000 70 01/04- COF100128S CAF100712P LFT CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

1.4 LPG 350 A1.000 57 03/09- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

1.6 D Multijet 350 A2.000 88 05/08- COF100680E CAF100714C CFF100502 CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

Eng. Code:350A2000 COF100606E
350 A3.000 85 11/08-12/10 COF100606E CCF0146 CCF0323C

COF100680E
1.9 JTD 188 B2.000 74 01/04- COF100136S CAF100714C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0146

+A/C
CCF0323C
+A/C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

LINEA
1.3 D Multijet 199 A3.000 66 06/07-

PURFLUX, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199A3000 COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199A3000 COF100578E

66/70 06/07- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100502 CCF0139
70 09/09-

UFI COF100578E
1.4 350 A1.000 57 06/07- COF100128S

->05/10
CAF100744P LFT CCF0139

1.4 T-Jet 198 A4.000 88 09/07- COF100786E [3] * CAF100924P LFT CCF0139
PURFLUX, Eng. Code:198A4000 COF100531E [1] *

1.6 80 07/08- COF100558E
1.6 D Multijet 198 A3.000 77 06/09- COF100606E CAF100924P CFF100502 CCF0139

MAREA
1.2 16V 182 B2.000 60 10/98-05/02 COF100128S CAF100564P CFF100225 CCF0073 CCF0073C
1.6 182 B6.000 76 09/00-08/02 COF100107S CAF100564P CFF100225 CCF0073 CCF0073C

185 A3.000 68 03/99-08/00 COF100107S CAF100564P CFF100225 CCF0073 CCF0073C
1.6 100 16V Bipower 185 A3.000;186 A4.000 76 04/99-05/02 COF100107S CAF100564P CFF100225 CCF0073 CCF0073C
1.6 SX 182 B5.098 72 09/00-08/02 CAF100564P CFF100225 CCF0073 CCF0073C
1.9 JTD 105 182 B4.000 77 04/99-01/01

Eng. Code:182B4000 COF100135S
04/99-05/02 COF100107S CAF100564P CFF100254 CCF0073 CCF0073C

1.9 JTD 110 186 A6.000 81 01/01-05/02 COF100107S CAF100564P CFF100403 CCF0073 CCF0073C
Ch. No.:0361134>, Eng. Code:186A6000 COF101103S

11/01->

2.0 150 20V 185 A8.000 110 01/01-05/02 COF100107S CAF100564P CFF100225 CCF0073 CCF0073C
2.0 155 20V 182 B7.000 113 04/99-02/03 COF101103S CAF100564P CFF100225 CCF0073 CCF0073C
2.4 JTD 130 185 A6.000;839 A5.000 96 04/99-05/02 COF101103S CAF100564P CFF100254 CCF0073 CCF0073C

MULTIPLA
1.6 182 B6.000 68/74/

76
09/00-06/10 COF100107S CAF100728P LFT CCF0087C

1.6 100 16V (186AXA1A) 182 A4.000 76 04/99-06/10 COF100107S CAF100728P LFT CCF0087C
1.6 16V (186AGB1A) 182 B6.000 70 04/02-06/10 COF100107S CAF100728P LFT CCF0087C
1.6 16V Bipower (186AMB1A) 186 A4.000 76 04/99-06/10 COF100107S CAF100728P LFT CCF0087C
1.6 16V Bipower (186AXC1A) 182 B6.000 76 10/01-06/10 COF100107S CAF100728P LFT CCF0087C
1.6 16V Blupower
(186AMA1A)

186 A3.000 70 04/99-06/10 COF100107S CAF100728P LFT CCF0087C

1.9 JTD (186AXE1A) 186 A9.000 88 04/02-06/10 COF100136S CAF100728P CFF100408 CCF0087C
1.9 JTD 105 (186AXB1A) 182 B4.000 77 04/99-06/10 CAF100728P CFF100254 CCF0087C

FI
AT
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...FIAT

...MULTIPLA
1.9 JTD 110 186 A6.000 81 03/01-07/02 COF101103S CAF100728P CFF100408 CCF0087C
1.9 JTD 115 186 A8.000 85 07/02-06/10 COF101103S CAF100728P CFF100408 CCF0087C

PALIO
1.2 178 E2.000 50 06/99-10/02 COF100107S CAF100684P CFF100239 CCF0243

+A/C,->08/99

CCF0413
+A/C,09/99->

Eng. Code:178E2000 COF101103S
188 A5.000 59 09/01- COF100128S CAF100684P CFF100239 CCF0413

+A/C

1.3 JTD Multijet 188 A9.000 51 06/03- COF100786E [3] *
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

1.5 178 E5.022 62 02/02- COF100107S CAF100684P CFF100239 CCF0413
+A/C

1.6 16V 182 B6.000 76 02/01- COF100107S CAF100684P CFF100239 CCF0413
+A/C

1.9 D 223 A6.000 46 03/01- COF100107S CAF100684P CFF100467 CCF0413
+A/C

1.9 JTD 188 A2.000 59 09/01- COF100107S CAF100684P CFF100403 CCF0413
+A/C

PANDA
0.9 312 A2.000;312 A5.000;

312 A7.000
57/59/
63

02/12- COF100636E [2] * CAF101014P LFT CCF0473

312 A4.000;312 A6.000 44/48 02/12- COF100636E [2] * LFT CCF0473
0.9 4x4 312 A2.000;312 A7.000 63/66 09/12- COF100636E [2] * CAF101014P LFT CCF0473
0.9 Natural Power 312 A2.000 59/63 07/12- COF100636E [2] * CAF101014P LFT CCF0473
1.1 187 A1.000 40 09/00- CAF100743P CFF100201 CCF0100

+A/C

LFT
09/03-

Eng. No.:>1890665, Eng. Code:187A1000 COF101103S
Eng. No.:1890666>, Eng. Code:187A1000 COF100128S

1.2 169 A4.000 51 03/10- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0100
+A/C

CCF0473
188 A4.000 44 09/03- CAF100743P LFT CCF0100

+A/C

Eng. No.:>1890665, Eng. Code:188A4000 COF101103S
Eng. No.:1890666>, Eng. Code:188A4000 COF100128S

1.2 4x4 169 A4.000 51 11/09- COF100128S CAF100743P LFT CCF0100
+A/C

CAF100744P
188 A4.000 44 09/04- CAF100743P LFT CCF0100

+A/C

Eng. No.:>1890665, Eng. Code:188A4000 COF101103S
Eng. No.:1890666>, Eng. Code:188A4000 COF100128S

1.2 LPG 169 A4.000 51 09/10- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0100
+A/C

CCF0473
188 A4.000 44 04/09- COF100128S CAF100743P LFT CCF0100

+A/C

1.2 Natural Power 188 A4.000 44 01/07-12/11 COF100128S CAF100743P LFT CCF0100
+A/C

Eng. No.:>1890665 COF101103S
Eng. No.:1890666>, Eng. Code:188A4000CNG COF100128S

1.3 D Multijet 169 A1.000 55 01/06- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0100
+A/C

CAF100997P
Euro 5 COF100606E

PURFLUX, Euro 4 COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Euro 4 COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
169 A1.000;169 A5.000 55 06/06- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0100

+A/C

CAF100997P
Euro 4 (D4), x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

Euro 5 COF100606E CFF100502
PURFLUX, Euro 4 COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Euro 4 COF100578E
188 A8.000 51 09/03- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0100

+A/C

PURFLUX, Euro 4, Eng. Code:188A8000 COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Euro 4, Eng. Code:188A8000 COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

FIAT
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...PANDA
03/04-

PURFLUX, Euro 4, Eng. Code:188A9000 COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Euro 4, Eng. Code:188A9000 COF100578E

199 A1.000;199 A9.000 55 02/12- COF100606E CAF100746P CCF0473
CAF100997P

199 A9.000;199 B1.000;
225 A2.000;312 A8.000;
312 B1.000;312 B2.000;
330 A1.000

55/59/
70

02/12- CCF0473

1.3 D Multijet 4x4 169 A1.000 55 01/06- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] *
CAF100997P

PURFLUX, Euro 4 COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Euro 4 COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
169 A1.000;169 A5.000 55 09/10- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0100

+A/C

CAF100997P
Euro 4 (D4), x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

Euro 5 COF100606E CFF100502
PURFLUX, Euro 4 COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Euro 4 COF100578E
188 A8.000 51 10/04-12/06

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
10/04- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0100

+A/C

PURFLUX, Euro 4, Eng. Code:188A8000 COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Euro 4, Eng. Code:188A8000 COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
199 A1.000;199 A9.000 55 06/12- CAF100997P CCF0473
199 A9.000;199 B1.000;
225 A2.000;312 A8.000;
312 B1.000;312 B2.000;
330 A1.000

55/59/
70

06/12- CCF0473

1.4 169 A3.000 74 10/06- COF100128S CAF100858P LFT CCF0100
+A/C

1.4 Natural Power 350 A1.000 51/57 10/09- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0100
+A/C

PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO
1.2 169 A4.000 51 09/10- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

188 A4.000 44 10/05-12/11 CAF100743P
199 A4.000 48 10/05- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

1.2 LPG 199 A4.000 51 07/08- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
1.3 D Multijet 199 A2.000 55 10/05- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CCF0119 CCF0119C

CAF100997P
Euro 4 (D4) CFF100503

Euro 5 COF100606E CFF100502
PURFLUX, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199A2000 COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199A2000 COF100578E
199 A3.000 66 10/05- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100502 CCF0119 CCF0119C

PURFLUX, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199A3000 COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199A3000 COF100578E

199 B2.000 51 07/08- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100503 CCF0119 CCF0119C
CAF100997P

Euro 5 COF100606E
PURFLUX, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199B2000 COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199B2000 COF100578E
199 B4.000;223 A9.000 62 04/10- COF100606E CAF100744P CFF100503 CCF0119 CCF0119C

CAF100997P
1.4 199 A7.000 55 06/06- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

350 A1.000 57 10/05- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
1.4 16V 199 A6.000 70 10/05- COF100128S CAF100712P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

955 A6.000 77 10/09- CCF0119 CCF0119C
1.4 LPG 350 A1.000 57 12/08- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
1.4 Natural Power 350 A1.000 57 07/08- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
1.4 T-Jet 198 A4.000 88 09/07- COF100786E [3] * CAF100924P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.6 D Multijet 955 A3.000 88 07/08- COF100680E CAF100924P CFF100502 CCF0119 CCF0119C

Eng. Code:955A3000 COF100606E

FI
AT
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...PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO
1.9 D Multijet 199 A5.000 96 10/05- CAF100924P CFF100502 CCF0119 CCF0119C

Euro 5, Eng. Code:199A5000 COF100606E
PURFLUX, Euro 4 COF100531E [1] *

939 A1.000 88 10/05- COF100536E CAF100924P CFF100502 CCF0119 CCF0119C
Euro 5, Eng. Code:939A1000 COF100606E

939 A7.000 85 06/06-12/09 COF100606E CAF100924P CFF100502 CCF0119 CCF0119C

PUNTO
0.9 199 B6.000 77 07/13- COF100636E [2] * LFT

199 B6.000;199 B7.000 74 12/13- CAF101014P LFT
0.9 Bifuel 312 A2.000 63 03/12- COF100636E [2] * CAF101014P LFT
0.9 Twinair Turbo 312 A2.000 63 03/12- COF100636E [2] * CAF101014P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
1.2 169 A4.000 51 03/12- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

199 B9.000 49 02/14- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT
1.2 16V 80 (188.233, .235,
.253, .255, .333, .353, .639,...

188 A5.000 59 09/99-12/06 COF100128S CAF100709P CFF100225 CCF0146
+A/C,01/01->

CCF0323C
+A/C

1.2 60 188 A4.000 44 02/00-10/09 CAF100743P LFT CCF0146
+A/C,01/01->

CCF0323C
+A/C,01/01->

Eng. Code:188A4000 COF100128S
07/03->

Eng. No.:>0266044 COF100107S
->06/03

Eng. No.:0266045>, Eng. Code:188A4000 COF101103S
->06/03

1.2 60 (188.030, .050, .130,
.150, .230, .250)

188 A4.000 44 09/99-12/10 CAF100743P LFT CCF0146
+A/C,01/01->

CCF0323C
+A/C

Euro 2, Eng. No.:>0266044, Eng. Code:188A4000 COF100107S
->06/03

Euro 2, Eng. No.:0266045>, Eng. Code:188A4000 COF101103S
->06/03

Euro 3, Eng. Code:188A4000 COF100128S
07/03->

1.2 Bifuel 188 A4.000 44 08/07-03/12 COF100128S
->04/10

CAF100743P LFT CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

1.2 Natural Power 188 A4.000 44 09/03-03/12 COF101103S
->09/03

CAF100713R LFT CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

CAF100743P
Euro 3, Eng. Code:188A4000CNG COF100128S

10/03->12/10

1.3 D Multijet 188 A9.000 55 02/05-10/09 CCF0146 CCF0323C
199 A2.000;199 A9.000 55 03/12- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CCF0119 CCF0119C

CAF100997P
Euro 4 (D4) CFF100503

Euro 5 COF100606E CFF100502
PURFLUX, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199A2000;199A9000 COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199A2000;199A9000 COF100578E
199 B1.000;330 A1.000 70 03/12- COF100606E CAF100746P CFF100502 CCF0119 CCF0119C

COF100786E [3] *
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

199 B4.000 62 03/12- COF100606E CAF100746P CFF100502 CCF0119 CCF0119C
CAF100997P

199 B8.000 59 12/13- CFF100204
1.3 JTD 188 A9.000 51 06/03-10/05 COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0119 CCF0119C

CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

PURFLUX, Euro 4, Eng. Code:188A9000 COF100531E [1] *
->12/04

UFI, Euro 4, Eng. Code:188A9000 COF100578E
01/05->

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.3 JTD 16V 188 A9.000 51 06/03-03/12 COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0146

+A/C
CCF0323C
+A/C

PURFLUX, Euro 4, Eng. Code:188A9000 COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Euro 4, Eng. Code:188A9000 COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.4 199 A7.000;350 A1.000 55/57 03/12- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

843 A1.000 70 09/03-03/12 COF100128S CAF100712P LFT CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

1.4 BiFuel 350 A1.000 57 03/12- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
1.4 Multi Air 955 A6.000 77 03/12- COF100786E [3] * CAF100712P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

PURFLUX, Eng. Code:955A6000 COF100531E [1] *
1.4 Natural Power 350 A1.000 57 03/12- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
1.4 Turbo Multi Air 955 A2.000 99 03/12- COF100786E [3] * CAF100924P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

PURFLUX, Eng. Code:955A2000 COF100531E [1] *

FIAT
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...FIAT

...PUNTO
1.8 130 HGT (188.738, .718) 183 A1.000;188 A6.000 96 09/99-03/12 COF101103S CAF100714C LFT CCF0146

+A/C,01/01->
CCF0323C
+A/C

1.9 D 60 188 A3.000 44 02/00-10/09 COF100107S
->05/03

CAF100714C CFF100467 CCF0146
+A/C,01/01->

CCF0323C
+A/C,01/01->

1.9 DS 60 (188.031, .051,
.231, .251)

188 A3.000 44 09/99-03/12 COF100107S CAF100714C CFF100467 CCF0146
+A/C,01/01->

CCF0323C
+A/C,01/01->

1.9 JTD 188 A7.000 63 02/00-03/12 COF100107S CAF100714C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

CFF100408
->06/03

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
07/03->

188 B2.000 74 06/03-03/12 COF100136S CAF100714C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.9 JTD 80 (188.237, .257,
.337, .357)

188 A2.000 59 09/99-03/12 COF100107S CAF100714C CFF100254 CCF0146
+A/C,01/01->

CCF0323C
+A/C

PUNTO EVO
1.2 169 A4.000 51 10/09-02/12 COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

199 A4.000 48 10/09-02/12 COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
1.3 D Multijet 199 A2.000;199 A3.000 68 10/14- CFF100204

199 A2.000;199 A9.000 55 10/09-02/12
Euro 4 (D4) CFF100503

Euro 5 COF100606E CFF100502
PURFLUX, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199A2000;199A9000 COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199A2000;199A9000 COF100578E
55/56 10/09- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100204 CCF0119 CCF0119C

CAF100997P
56 10/09-

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
199 A3.000 66 10/09- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100502 CCF0119 CCF0119C

Euro 5 COF100606E
PURFLUX, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199A3000 COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199A3000 COF100578E
199 B1.000 70 10/09-02/12 COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100502 CCF0119 CCF0119C

Euro 5 COF100606E
PURFLUX, Euro 4 COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Euro 4 COF100578E
199 B2.000 51 07/08-02/12 COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CCF0119 CCF0119C

CAF100997P
Euro 4 (D4) CFF100503

Euro 5 COF100606E CFF100502
PURFLUX, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199B2000 COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199B2000 COF100578E
199 B4.000;223 A9.000 62 10/09-02/12 COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100503 CCF0119 CCF0119C

CAF100997P
Euro 5 COF100606E

PURFLUX, Euro 4 COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Euro 4 COF100578E

1.4 199 A7.000 55 07/09-02/12 COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
350 A1.000 57 10/09-02/12 COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

1.4 16V 955 A2.000 99 10/09-02/12 COF100786E [3] * CAF100924P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
PURFLUX, Eng. Code:955A2000 COF100531E [1] *

955 A6.000 77 10/09-02/12 COF100786E [3] * CAF100712P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
PURFLUX, Eng. Code:955A6000 COF100531E [1] *

1.4 LPG 350 A1.000 57 06/09-02/12 COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0119
1.4 Natural Power 350 A1.000 57 10/09-02/12 COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
1.6 D Multijet 955 A3.000 88 10/09-02/12 COF100680E CAF100924P CFF100502 CCF0119 CCF0119C

Without stop and start system, Eng. Code:955A3000 COF100606E

PUNTO EVO Van
1.3 D Multijet 199 A2.000;199 A9.000 55 03/09- CAF100746P

Euro 4 (D4) CFF100503
Euro 5 COF100606E CFF100502

PURFLUX, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199A2000;199A9000 COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199A2000;199A9000 COF100578E

199 A3.000 66 01/10-02/12 CFF100204 CCF0119 CCF0119C
199 B1.000 70 03/09- COF100606E CAF100746P CFF100502 CCF0119 CCF0119C

COF100786E [3] *

FI
AT
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...PUNTO EVO Van
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

199 B4.000 62 03/12- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100502 CCF0119 CCF0119C
CAF100997P

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.4 350 A1.000 57 03/09- COF100128S CAF100744P

PUNTO Van
1.3 D Multijet 199 A2.000;199 A9.000 55 04/08- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CCF0119 CCF0119C

CAF100997P
Euro 4 (D4) CFF100503

Euro 5 COF100606E CFF100502
PURFLUX, Euro 4 COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Euro 4 COF100578E
1.4 (199.BXB1A) 350 A1.000 57 02/06- COF100128S CAF100746P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
1.4 LPG (199AXB1A) 350 A1.000 57 03/09- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
1.4 Natural Power 350 A1.000 57 03/09- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

QUBO
1.3 D Multijet 199 A2.000;199 A9.000 55 02/08- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CCF0139

+A/C

CAF100997P
Euro 4 (D4) CFF100503

Euro 5 COF100606E CFF100502
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119

+A/C
CCF0119C
+A/C

PURFLUX, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199A2000 COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Euro 4, Eng. Code:199A2000 COF100578E

199 B1.000 70 07/10- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100502 CCF0139
+A/C

CAF100997P
Euro 5 COF100606E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119
+A/C

CCF0119C
+A/C

PURFLUX, Euro 4 COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Euro 4 COF100578E

225 A2.000 59 03/15- COF100786E [3] * CFF100204
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

1.4 350 A1.000 57 10/09- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT
KFT;KFV 54 02/08- COF100787E [3] * CAF100744P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

Eng. Code:KFT;KFV COF100530E [1] *
1.4 Natural Power 350 A1.000 57 10/09- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0139

+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119
+A/C

CCF0119C
+A/C

SCUDO
1.6 D Multijet 9H07 (DV6UC);

9HM (DV6UC)
66 01/07- COF100529E [2] * CAF100836P CCF0144 CCF0144C

COF100699E
9HU 66 01/07- COF100529E [2] * CAF100836P CFF100454 CCF0144 CCF0144C

COF100699E
1.9 D WJY (DW8B);WJZ (DW8) 51 04/98-12/06 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100250 CCF0080

+A/C
CCF0006C
+A/C,04/04->

CCF0006
+A/C,04/04->

2.0 RFN (EW10J4) 100 05/00-12/06 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0080
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C,04/04->

CCF0006
+A/C,04/04->

2.0 16V RFN (EW10J4) 100 06/00-12/06 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0080
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C,04/04->

CCF0006
+A/C,04/04->

2.0 D Multijet DW10BTED4;RHR 100 01/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF100401 CCF0144 CCF0144C
Eng. Code:RHR COF100530E [1] *

RH02 94 04/11- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF101560 CCF0144 CCF0144C
Eng. Code:RH02 COF100530E [1] *

RH02;RHH 120 07/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF101560 CCF0144 CCF0144C
Eng. Code:RHH COF100530E [1] *

RHK 88 01/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF100401 CCF0144 CCF0144C
Eng. Code:RHK COF100530E [1] *

2.0 D Multijet 4x4 RH02 94 04/11- COF100530E [1] * CFF101560 CCF0144 CCF0144C
COF100787E [3] *

RHK 88 01/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF100401 CCF0144 CCF0144C

FIAT
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...SCUDO
Eng. Code:RHK COF100530E [1] *

2.0 JTD RHX 69 10/99-12/06 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0080
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C,04/04->

CCF0006
+A/C,04/04->

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

RHZ 80 12/99-12/06 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0080
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C,04/04->

CCF0006
+A/C,04/04->

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

12/02-12/06
x1 O`ring included CFF100402

2.0 JTD 16V RHK (DW10UTED4);
RHM (DW10ATED4);
RHW (DW10ATED4)

80 05/99-12/06 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0080
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C,04/04->

CCF0006
+A/C,04/04->

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

RHW (DW10ATED4) 80 05/99-12/06 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100402 CCF0080
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C,04/04->

CCF0006
+A/C,04/04->

SEDICI
1.6 16V M16A 79/88 06/06-10/14 COF100138S CAF100892P LFT CCF0142
1.6 16V 4x4 M16A 79 06/06-10/14

Eng. Code:M16A;M15A CAF100892P
79/88 06/06-10/14 COF100138S CAF100548P LFT CCF0142

1.9 D Multijet D19AA 88 06/06-10/11 COF100606E CAF100988P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0142
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.9 D Multijet 4x4 D19AA 88 06/06-10/11 COF100536E
->02/08

CAF100988P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0142

Euro 5, Eng. Code:D19AA COF100606E
03/08->

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
2.0 D Multijet D20AA 99 06/06-10/14 COF100606E CFF100747 [4] * CCF0142

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
2.0 D Multijet 4x4 D20AA 99 06/06-10/14 COF100606E CFF100747 [4] * CCF0142

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

SEICENTO
0.9 (187AXA) 1170 A1.046 29 01/98-01/10 COF100235S CAF100521P

->09/00
CFF100239
->09/00

0.9 (187AXA, 187AXA1A) 1170 A1.046 29 01/98-01/10 COF100235S CAF100521P CFF100239
->09/00

1.1 (187AXB, 187AXB1A,
187AXC1A02)

176 B2.000;187 A1.000 40 01/98-01/10 CAF100647P
->08/00

CFF100239

CAF100719R
09/00->

Ch. No.:>01051576, Eng. Code:176B2000;187A1000 COF101103S
->03/98

Ch. No.:01051577>, Eng. Code:176B2000;187A1000 COF100128S
04/98->

1.1 (187CXB/C) 176 B2.000 40 01/98-01/10 CAF100647P
->08/00

CFF100239

CAF100719R
09/00->

Ch. No.:>01051576 COF100107S
Ch. No.:1051577>, Eng. Code:176B2000;187A1000 COF100128S

Elektra (187AEA1A,
187BEA1A)

30 01/99-01/05 COF100101S CAF100521P CFF100239

SIENA
1.0 45 09/98-12/09 COF100107S CAF100684P CFF100239 CCF0243

+A/C

CCF0413
+A/C,09/99->

1.0 Bipower 178 D9.011 48 09/00-12/09 CCF0243
+A/C

1.2 178 B5.000 54 09/98-12/09 COF100107S CAF100684P CFF100239 CCF0243
+A/C

CCF0413
+A/C,09/99->

178 C4.066;188 A4.000 44 09/01-12/12 COF100128S CAF100684P CFF100239 CCF0413
+A/C

188 A5.000 59 09/01-12/09 COF100128S CAF100684P CFF100239 CCF0413
+A/C

FI
AT
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...SIENA
1.2 Flex 178 E9.011 52 03/04-05/05 CCF0243

+A/C

1.3 JTD 188 A9.000 51 09/03-12/09
PURFLUX, Euro 4, Eng. Code:188A9000 COF100531E [1] *

09/03- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0413
+A/C

UFI, Euro 4, Eng. Code:188A9000 COF100578E
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

11/07-
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

1.4 178 F3.011 57 11/07- COF100128S CAF100744P CCF0413
+A/C

178 F3.011;350 A1.000 57 01/07-12/09 COF100128S CAF100744P CCF0322
+A/C

CCF0413
+A/C

1.4 Bipower 178 F3.011 60 06/04-10/07 CCF0243
+A/C

1.6 182 B6.000 76 11/00-12/09 COF100107S CAF100684P CFF100239 CCF0322
+A/C

CCF0413
+A/C

1.6 16V 178 B3.000 78 09/98-12/09 COF100107S CAF100684P CFF100239 CCF0243
+A/C

CCF0413
+A/C

CCF0322
+A/C,09/99->

1.7 TD 176 A3.000 51 02/06-12/09 COF100135S CAF100684P CFF100111 CCF0322
+A/C

CCF0413
+A/C

1.8 Bipower 93313090-7U 81 06/04-12/09 COF101102S
1.9 D 223 A6.000 46 11/00- CCF0322

+A/C

CCF0413
+A/C

STILO
1.2 16V (192_XA1B) 188 A5.000 59 02/02-11/06 COF100128S CAF100712P LFT CCF0094 CCF0094C
1.4 16V 192 B2.000 66 03/05-08/08 COF100128S CAF100712P LFT CCF0094 CCF0094C

843 A1.000 70 01/04-08/08 COF100128S CAF100712P LFT CCF0094 CCF0094C
1.6 16V 182 B6.000 76 01/03-08/08 COF100107S CAF100713P LFT CCF0094 CCF0094C

192 B3.000 77 03/05-12/07 COF100107S CAF100713P LFT CCF0094 CCF0094C
CAF100714P

1.6 16V (192_XB1A) 182 B6.000 76 10/01-11/06 COF100107S CAF100713P LFT CCF0094 CCF0094C
1.8 16V 192 A4.000 98 01/03-08/08 COF101103S CAF100714P LFT CCF0094 CCF0094C
1.8 16V (192_XC1A) 192 A4.000 98 10/01-11/06 COF101103S CAF100714P LFT CCF0094 CCF0094C
1.9 D 192 B5.000 66 09/04-08/08 COF100136S CAF100714P CFF100502 CCF0094 CCF0094C
1.9 D Multijet 192 A8.000;937 A5.000 88/110 09/05-08/08 COF100136S CAF100714P CFF100502 CCF0094 CCF0094C

192 A9.000 74 09/05-08/08 COF100136S CAF100714P CFF100408 CCF0094 CCF0094C
1.9 D Multijet (192DXT1B) 937 A5.000 110 09/05-08/08 COF100136S CAF100714P CFF100502 CCF0094 CCF0094C
1.9 JTD 192 A1.000;192 A5.000;

192 B1.000;937 A4.000;
937 A7.000

85/93/
100/103

01/03-08/08 COF100136S CAF100714P CFF100408 CCF0094 CCF0094C

192 A3.000 59 01/03-08/08 COF101103S CAF100714P CFF100408 CCF0094 CCF0094C
1.9 JTD (192_XE1A) 192 A1.000;937 A7.000 85 10/01-11/06 COF100136S CAF100714P CFF100403

->12/02
CCF0094 CCF0094C

CFF100408
01/03->

1.9 JTD (192_XF1A) 192 A3.000 59 02/02-11/06 COF100136S CAF100714P CFF100403
->12/02

CCF0094 CCF0094C

CFF100408
01/03->

1.9 JTD (192AXS1B,
192BXS1B)

192 B5.000 66 09/04-11/06 COF100136S CAF100714P CFF100502 CCF0094 CCF0094C

2.4 20V (192_XD1A) 192 A2.000 125 10/01-11/06 COF101103S CAF100714P LFT CCF0094 CCF0094C

STRADA
1.2 178 B5.000 54 06/99-12/06 COF100107S CAF100684P CFF100239 CCF0413

+A/C

188 A4.000 44 04/03- COF100128S CAF100684P CFF100239 CCF0413
+A/C

1.3 D Multijet 199 B1.000 70 10/10- CAF100997P CFF100204 CCF0413
+A/C

223 A9.000 62 05/06- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0413
+A/C

PURFLUX, Euro 4, Eng. Code:223A9000 COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Euro 4, Eng. Code:223A9000 COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

FIAT
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...STRADA
1.7 TD 176 A3.000 51 06/99-12/06 COF100107S CAF100684P CFF100111 CCF0413

+A/C

1.9 D 223 A6.000 46 12/00- COF100107S CAF100684P CFF100467 CCF0413
+A/C

1.9 JTD 188 A2.000 59 04/03- COF100107S CAF100684P CFF100403 CCF0413
+A/C

TALENTO
1.6 D 66/88 06/16- CCF0426C

R9M 408;R9M 413;
R9M 450;R9M 452

70/85/
88/92/
107

06/16- COF100692E CCF0426C

TIPO
1.4 843 A1.000 70 10/15- COF100128S CAF100712P LFT

940 B7.000 88 03/16- COF100786E [3] * CAF100712P
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

1.4 LPG 940 B7.000 88 05/16- COF100786E [3] *
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

1.6 55268036 81 10/15- COF100558E LFT
1.6 D 55260384 88 03/16- COF100680E CAF100712P

940 C1.000;55260384 88 10/15- COF100680E

ULYSSE
2.0 RFN (EW10J4) 100 08/02-06/11 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0006

+A/C
CCF0006C
+A/C

2.0 16V RFN (EW10J4);RFV 97/100 05/98-08/02 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0080
+A/C

2.0 D Multijet RHK 88 05/06-06/11 COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF100401 CCF0006
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C

Eng. Code:RHK COF100530E [1] *
RHR 100 05/06-06/11 COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF100401 CCF0006

+A/C
CCF0006C
+A/C

Eng. Code:RHR COF100530E [1] *
2.0 JTD RHM (DW10ATED4);

RHW (DW10ATED4)
79/80 08/02-08/06 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100402 CCF0006

+A/C
CCF0006C
+A/C

RHZ 80 10/99-08/02 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0080
+A/C

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

2.0 JTD 16V RHW (DW10ATED4) 80 05/99-08/02 CCF0080
+A/C

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

2.2 D Multijet 4HS;4HT (DW12BTED4) 125 03/08-06/11 COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF100592 CCF0006
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C

Eng. Code:4H01;4HT COF100530E [1] *
2.2 JTD 4HP;4HR 120 03/08-06/11 COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF100592 CCF0006

+A/C
CCF0006C
+A/C

Eng. Code:4HP;4HR COF100530E [1] *
4HW (DW12ATED4) 94 08/02-08/06 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100402 CCF0006

+A/C
CCF0006C
+A/C

3.0 XFW 150 08/02-06/11 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0006
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C

FORD
B-MAX
1.0 EcoBoost M1JA;M1JE;SFJA;SFJB;

SFJC;SFJD
74/88/
92

10/12- COF100182S CAF100888P LFT CCF0152

YYJC 103 02/16- CCF0152
1.4 SPJD 66 10/12- CCF0152

SPJD;SPJE 66 10/12- COF100165S CAF100888P LFT CCF0152
1.4 LPG RTJC 64/66 08/13- CAF100888P LFT CCF0152
1.5 TDCi UGJC 55 10/12- COF100529E [2] * CAF100888P CFF100645 CCF0152

COF100699E
Eng. Code:UGJC COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:UGJC COF100699E

XVJA;XVJC 70 04/15- COF100529E [2] * CCF0152
COF100699E

1.6 TDCi T3JB 70 10/12- COF100529E [2] * CAF100888P CFF100645 CCF0152
COF100699E

Eng. Code:T3JB COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:T3JB COF100699E

1.6 Ti IQJA 77 10/12- COF100165S CAF100888P LFT CCF0152

C-MAX
1.0 EcoBoost M1DA;M2DA;SFDA 74/92 10/12- COF100182S CAF100493C LFT CCF0472

FI
AT
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...C-MAX
1.5 EcoBoost M8DB;M9DB 110/134 03/15- CAF100493C CCF0472
1.5 TDCi XWDA;XWDB;XWDC;XWDD;

XWDE;XXDA
70/88 03/15- COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CCF0472

COF100699E
1.5 TDCi ECOnetic AEDA 77 03/15- COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CCF0472

COF100699E
1.6 HWDA;HWDB;SHDA;SHDB;

SHDC
74 02/07-09/10 COF100165S CAF100493C LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C

HXDA;HXDB;SIDA 85 04/07-09/10 CAF100493C
1.6 CNG MUDA 86 01/13- CAF100493C CCF0472
1.6 EcoBoost JQDA;JQDB 110 12/10- COF100165S CAF100493C LFT CCF0472

JTDA;JTDB 134 12/10- COF100165S CAF100493C LFT CCF0472
1.6 Flexifuel MUDA 88 02/11- COF100165S CAF100493C CCF0472
1.6 LPG MUDA 86/88 02/12- COF100165S CAF100493C CCF0472
1.6 TDCi G8DA;G8DB;G8DD 80 02/07-09/10 CAF100493C

->07/10
CFF101565 CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:G8DA;G8DB;G8DD COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:G8DA;G8DB;G8DD COF100699E

G8DC;MTDA 74 02/07-09/10 CAF100493C CFF101565 CCF0109 CCF0109C
Eng. Code:G8DC;MTDA COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:G8DC;MTDA COF100699E

GPDA;HHDA;HHDB 66 02/07-09/10 CAF100493C
->07/10

CFF101565 CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:GPDA;HHDA;HHDB COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:GPDA;HHDA;HHDB COF100699E

T1DA;T1DB 85 12/10- COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CFF100645 CCF0472
COF100699E

Eng. Code:T1DA;T1DB COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:T1DA;T1DB COF100699E

T3DA;T3DB 70 12/10- COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CFF100645 CCF0472
COF100699E

Eng. Code:T3DA;T3DB COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:T3DA;T3DB COF100699E

1.6 Ti IQDA;IQDB 77 12/10- COF100165S CAF100493C LFT CCF0472
MUDA 88 02/12- CAF100493C CCF0472
PNDA 92 12/10- COF100165S CAF100493C LFT CCF0472
XTDA 63 12/10- COF100165S CAF100493C CCF0472

1.8 QQDA;QQDB;QQDC 90/92 02/07-09/10 COF100182S CAF100493C LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
1.8 Flexifuel Q7DA 92 02/07-09/10 COF100182S CAF100493C LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
1.8 TDCi KKDA 85 02/07-09/10 COF102138S CAF100493C CFF100472 CCF0109 CCF0109C
2.0 AODA;AODB;AODE;SYDA 107 02/07-09/10 COF100182S CAF100493C LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
2.0 CNG SYDA 107 04/09-09/10 COF100182S CAF100493C LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
2.0 Energi 136 01/15- CCF0472
2.0 LPG SYDA 107 06/08-09/10 COF100182S CAF100493C LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
2.0 TDCi G6DA;G6DB;G6DD;G6DG 100 02/07-09/10 COF100787E [3] * CAF100493C CFF101560

->02/10
CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:G6DA;G6DB;G6DG COF100530E [1] *
G6DC;G6DE;G6DF 98 02/07-09/10 COF100787E [3] * CAF100493C CFF101560

->02/10
CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:G6DC;G6DE;G6DF COF100530E [1] *
IXDA 81 02/08-09/10 COF100787E [3] * CAF100493C CFF101560

->02/10
CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:IXDA COF100530E [1] *
T7DB;T8DE 110/125 03/15- CAF100493C CCF0472
TXDB 120 12/10- COF100530E [1] * CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0472

COF100787E [3] *
Eng. Code:TXDB COF100530E [1] *

TYDA 85 02/11- COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CFF100645 CCF0472
COF100699E
COF100787E [3] *

Eng. Code:TYDA COF100530E [1] *
x1 O`ring included CFF101560

UFDB 103 04/10- COF100530E [1] * CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0472
COF100787E [3] *

Eng. Code:UFDB COF100530E [1] *
UKDB 100 02/11- COF100787E [3] * CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0472

Eng. Code:UKDB COF100530E [1] *

FORD
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COUGAR
2.0 16V EDBA;EDBB;EDBC;EDBD 96 08/98-12/01 COF100148S CAF100632P CFF100218 CCF0179 CCF0179C
2.5 ST 200 SGA 151 01/00-12/01 COF102106S CAF100723P CFF100218 CCF0179 CCF0179C
2.5 V6 24V LCBA 125 08/98-12/01 COF102106S CAF100723P CFF100218 CCF0179 CCF0179C

LCBB;LCBC;LCBE 125 06/00-12/01 COF102106S CAF100723P CFF100218 CCF0179 CCF0179C

COURIER
1.8 D RTK 44 06/99-02/02 CCF0113 CCF0113C

ECOSPORT
1.0 EcoBoost M1JC;M1JJ 92 10/13- COF100182S CAF100888P LFT CCF0152

YYJD 103 03/16- CCF0152
1.5 TDCi UGJE;XVJD 66/70 10/13- COF100529E [2] * CFF100645 CCF0152

COF100699E
1.5 Ti UEJB 82 10/13- LFT CCF0152
1.6 Ti-VCT HXJD;IQJB 90 08/12- CCF0152
2.0 4x4 103 08/12- CCF0152

ESCORT CLASSIC
1.6 16V L1E 66 10/98-07/00 COF100148S CAF100612P CFF100218
1.8 TD RFD;RFK 66 10/98-07/00 COF100115S CAF100612P

BOS CFF100138
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100131

FIESTA (IV)
1.0 i 48 09/99-01/02 COF100165S CFF100218 CCF0113 CCF0113C
1.6 16V Sport L1T;L1V 76 02/00-01/02 COF100148S CAF100671P CFF100218 CCF0113 CCF0113C
1.8 DI RTN;RTP;RTQ 55 04/00-01/02 COF100103S CAF100671P CFF100256 CCF0113 CCF0113C

FIESTA (V)
1.0 49 05/02-03/08 CCF0328 CCF0328C
1.25 STJB 44 10/12- LFT CCF0152
1.25 16V FUJA;FUJB;M7JA;M7JB 51/55 05/02-06/08 COF100165S CAF100810P CFF100450 CCF0328 CCF0328C
1.3 A9JA;A9JB;BAJA 44/51 11/01-06/08 COF100148S CAF100810P CFF100450 CCF0328 CCF0328C
1.4 16V FXJA;FXJB 59 11/01-06/08 COF100165S CAF100810P CFF100450 CCF0328 CCF0328C
1.4 TDCi F6JA;F6JB 50 11/01-06/08 CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0328 CCF0328C

Eng. Code:D14F6JA;D14F6JB COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:D14F6JA;D14F6JB COF100699E

1.6 16V FYJA;FYJB 74 11/01-06/08 COF100148S CAF100810P CFF100450 CCF0328 CCF0328C
Eng. Code:FYJA;FYJB COF100165S

1.6 TDCi HHJA;HHJB 66 11/04-06/08 CAF100840P CFF100454 CCF0328 CCF0328C
Eng. Code:D16HHJA;D16HHJB COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:D16HHJA;D16HHJB COF100699E

ST150 N4JB 110 03/05-06/08 COF100182S CFF100450 CCF0328 CCF0328C

FIESTA (VI)
1.0 P4JA;P4JB;P4JC;P4JD;

XMJA;XMJB
48/59 10/12- COF100182S CAF100888P LFT CCF0152

1.0 EcoBoost M1JE;M1JH;SFJA;SFJB;
SFJC;SFJD

74/92 09/12- COF100182S CAF100888P LFT CCF0152

1.0 Sport YYJA;YYJB 103 05/14- LFT CCF0152
1.25 SNJA;SNJB;SNJC;SNJD;

STJA;STJB;STJC
44/60 06/08- COF100165S CAF100888P LFT CCF0152

1.4 SPJA;SPJC 71 06/08- COF100165S CAF100888P LFT CCF0152
1.4 LPG RTJA;RTJB 68/71 01/09- COF100165S CAF100888P LFT CCF0152
1.4 TDCi F6JB;F6JD 50 01/09- CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0152

Eng. Code:F6JB COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:F6JB COF100699E

F6JD;KVJA 51 07/10- CAF100888P CFF100645 CCF0152
Eng. Code:F6JD;KVJA COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:F6JD;KVJA COF100699E

1.5 TDCi UGJC;XUJA;XUJB 55 09/12- CAF100888P CFF100645 CCF0152
Eng. Code:UGJC COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:UGJC COF100699E

XVJB;XVJC 70 05/15- COF100529E [2] * CCF0152
COF100699E

1.6 62 03/15- CCF0152
1.6 ST JTJA;JTJB 134 03/13- COF100165S CAF100888P LFT CCF0152
1.6 ST200 JTJC 147 04/16- CCF0152
1.6 TDCi HHJC;HHJD;HHJE 66 06/08- CAF100888P CCF0152

DELPHI CFF100454

FO
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...FIESTA (VI)
Eng. Code:HHJC;HHJD;HHJE COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:HHJC;HHJD;HHJE COF100699E

UFI CFF101565
HHJF;UBJA 55 06/08- CAF100888P CFF100645 CCF0152

DELPHI CFF100454
->03/10

Eng. Code:HHJF;UBJA COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:HHJF;UBJA COF100699E

UFI CFF101565
->03/10

T3JA;TZJA;TZJB 70 02/10- CAF100888P CFF100645 CCF0152
Eng. Code:T3JA;TZJA;TZJB COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:T3JA;TZJA;TZJB COF100699E

1.6 Ti HXJA;HXJB 88 06/08- COF100165S CAF100888P LFT CCF0152
IQJA;IQJC 77 09/12- COF100165S CAF100888P LFT CCF0152
U5JA 99 12/10- COF100165S CAF100888P LFT CCF0152

FIESTAVAN
1.0 P4JA;P4JB;P4JC;P4JD 59 10/12- CCF0152

XMJA;XMJB 48 01/13- COF100182S LFT CCF0152
1.0 EcoBoost M1JE;SFJA;SFJB;SFJC;

SFJD
74/92 09/12- COF100182S LFT CCF0152

YYJA;YYJB 103 05/14- CCF0152
1.25 SNJA;SNJB 60 01/09- COF100165S CAF100888P LFT CCF0152
1.3 A9JA;A9JB 51 10/03-07/05 COF100148S CAF100810P CFF100450 CCF0328 CCF0328C
1.4 TDCi F6JA;F6JB 50 10/03-12/10 CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0328 CCF0328C

Eng. Code:D14F6JA COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:D14F6JA COF100699E

F6JB;F6JD 50 01/09- CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0152
Eng. Code:F6JB COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:F6JB COF100699E

F6JD;KVJA 51 07/10- CAF100888P CFF100645 CCF0152
Eng. Code:F6JD COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:F6JD COF100699E

1.5 TDCi UGJC;XUJA;XUJB 55 10/12- CFF100645 CCF0152
Eng. Code:UGJC COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:UGJC COF100699E

XVJB;XVJC 70 05/15- COF100529E [2] * CCF0152
COF100699E

1.6 ST JTJA;JTJB 134 03/13- CCF0152
1.6 TDCi HHJA;HHJB 66 04/07-09/09 COF100529E [2] * CCF0152

COF100699E
HHJC;HHJD;HHJE 66 01/09- CAF100888P CCF0152

DELPHI CFF100454
Eng. Code:HHJC;HHJD;HHJE COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:HHJC;HHJD;HHJE COF100699E

UFI CFF101565
T3JA;TZJA;TZJB 70 02/10- CAF100888P CFF100645 CCF0152

Eng. Code:T3JA;TZJA;TZJB COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:T3JA;TZJA;TZJB COF100699E

1.8 DI RTN;RTP 55 09/00-08/03 COF100103S CAF100671P CFF100256 CCF0113 CCF0113C
D 1.8 RTJ;RTK 44 05/98-04/02 COF100115S CAF100671P CCF0113 CCF0113C

BOS CFF100138
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100131

TD 1.8 RTN;RTP;RTQ 55 03/00-08/03 COF100103S CAF100671P CFF100256 CCF0113 CCF0113C

FOCUS (I)
1.4 16V FXDA;FXDB;FXDC;FXDD 55 10/98-11/04 COF100165S CAF100697P CFF100246 CCF0024 CCF0024C

with bracket CFF100466
08/02->

1.6 16V FYDA;FYDB;FYDC;FYDD;
FYDH

74 10/98-11/04 CAF100697P CCF0024 CCF0024C

Eng. Code:FYDA;FYDB;FYDC;FYDD COF100165S
not for Ethanol CFF100246

not for Ethanol, with bracket CFF100466
08/02->

See dimensions COF100106S
See dimensions COF100148S

FORD
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02/99-11/04

Eng. Code:FYDA;FYDB;FYDC;FYDD;FYDH COF100165S
1.6 16V Flexifuel FYDH 75 01/02-11/04 COF100183S CAF100697P CCF0024 CCF0024C

Eng. Code:FYDH COF100165S
not for Ethanol CFF100246

not for Ethanol, with bracket CFF100466
08/02->

See dimensions COF100183S
1.8 16V EYDB;EYDC;EYDD;EYDE;

EYDF;EYDG;EYDI;EYDJ;
EYDL

85 10/98-11/04 COF100148S CAF100697P CFF100246 CCF0024 CCF0024C

with bracket CFF100466
08/02->

1.8 Bifuel EYDL 82 02/03-01/05 CCF0024 CCF0024C
1.8 DI / TDDi BHDA;BHDB 55 08/99-11/04 COF100103S CAF100697P CFF100256

->09/01
CCF0024 CCF0024C

BOS CFF100524
10/01->

1.8 TDCi F9DA;F9DB;FFDA 74/85 03/01-11/04 COF100103S CAF100697P CFF100453 CCF0024 CCF0024C
1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi BHDA;BHDB 55 08/01-03/05 COF100103S CAF100697P CFF100204 CCF0024 CCF0024C

C9DA;C9DB;C9DC 66 10/98-11/04 COF100103S CAF100697P CFF100256 CCF0024 CCF0024C
CFF100473

BOS CFF100524
10/01->

2.0 16V EDDB;EDDC;EDDD;EDDF 96 10/98-11/04 COF100148S CAF100697P CFF100246 CCF0024 CCF0024C
with bracket CFF100466

08/02->

RS HMDA 158 10/02-11/04 COF100106S CAF100697P CFF100246 CCF0024 CCF0024C
ST170 ALDA 127 03/02-11/04 COF100106S CAF100697P CFF100246 CCF0024 CCF0024C

FOCUS (II)
1.4 ASDA;ASDB 59 07/04-09/12 COF100165S CAF100793P LFT CCF0023 CCF0023C

Cylindrical CAF100493C
1.6 HWDA;HWDB;SHDA;SHDB;

SHDC
74 07/04-09/12 COF100165S CAF100793P

->03/07
LFT CCF0023 CCF0023C

Cylindrical CAF100493C
04/07->

1.6 LPG SIDA 85 10/09-09/12 COF100165S CAF100493C LFT CCF0023 CCF0023C
1.6 TDCi G8DA 81 12/07-09/12 CAF100493C CFF101565 CCF0023 CCF0023C

Eng. Code:G8DA COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:G8DA COF100699E

G8DA;G8DB;G8DD;G8DE;
G8DF

80 07/04-09/12 CFF100454
->09/05

CCF0023 CCF0023C

CFF101565
10/05->

Cylindrical CAF100493C
04/07->

Eng. Code:G8DA;G8DB;G8DD;G8DE;G8DF COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:G8DA;G8DB;G8DD;G8DE;G8DF COF100699E

Rectangular CAF100762P
->03/07

G8DC;MTDA 74 07/04-09/12 CFF100454
->09/05

CCF0023 CCF0023C

CFF101565
10/05->

Cylindrical CAF100493C
04/07->

Eng. Code:G8DC;MTDA COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:G8DC;MTDA COF100699E

Rectangular CAF100762P
->03/07

GPDA;GPDB;GPDC;HHDA;
HHDB

66 07/04-09/12 CFF100454
->09/05

CCF0023 CCF0023C

CFF101565
10/05->

Cylindrical CAF100493C
04/07->

Eng. Code:GPDA;GPDB;GPDC;HHDA;HHDB COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:GPDA;GPDB;GPDC;HHDA;HHDB COF100699E

Rectangular CAF100762P
->03/07

1.6 Ti HXDA;HXDB;SIDA 85 07/04-09/12 COF100165S CAF100793P
->03/07

LFT CCF0023 CCF0023C

Cylindrical CAF100493C
04/07->

1.8 Q7DA;QQDA;QQDB 92 03/06-09/12 COF100182S LFT CCF0023 CCF0023C
Cylindrical CAF100493C

04/07->
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Rectangular CAF100793P

->03/07

1.8 Flexifuel Q7DA 92/96 12/05-09/12
Cylindrical CAF100493C

04/07->

Rectangular CAF100793P
->03/07

92/96/
97

12/05-09/12 COF100182S LFT CCF0023 CCF0023C

QQDD 96 12/05-01/08 CCF0023 CCF0023C
1.8 TDCi KKDA;KKDB 85 07/04-09/12 COF102138S CFF100472 CCF0023 CCF0023C

Cylindrical CAF100493C
04/07->

Rectangular CAF100830P
->03/07

2.0 AODA;AODB;AODE 107 07/04-09/12 COF100182S CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C
Cylindrical CAF100493C

04/07->

Rectangular CAF100793P
->03/07

SYDA 105 04/10-09/12 COF100182S
2.0 CNG SYDA 107 04/09-07/11 COF100182S CAF100493C CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C
2.0 Flex SYDA 107 10/08-03/10 CAF100493C
2.0 LPG SYDA 107 06/08-07/11 COF100182S CAF100493C CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C
2.0 TDCi G6DA;G6DB;G6DD;G6DG 100 07/04-09/12 COF100787E [3] * CFF100401 CCF0023 CCF0023C

Cylindrical CAF100493C
04/07->

Eng. Code:G6DA;G6DB;G6DD;G6DG COF100530E [1] *
Rectangular CAF100830P

->03/07

G6DE;G6DF 98 07/04-01/08 COF100787E [3] * CFF100401 CCF0023 CCF0023C
CCF0109 CCF0109C

Cylindrical CAF100493C
04/07->

Eng. Code:G6DE;G6DF COF100530E [1] *
Rectangular CAF100830P

->03/07

IXDA 81 02/08-07/11 COF100787E [3] * CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0023 CCF0023C
Eng. Code:IXDA COF100530E [1] *

2.5 RS JZDA 224 01/09-07/11 COF100562E CAF100493C LFT CCF0023 CCF0023C
2.5 RS 500 JZDA 257 05/10-07/11 COF100562E CAF100493C LFT CCF0023 CCF0023C
2.5 ST HYDA 166 10/05-09/12 COF100562E CAF100767P LFT CCF0023 CCF0023C

FOCUS (III)
1.0 EcoBoost M1DA;M2DA 74/92 02/12- COF100182S CAF100493C LFT CCF0472
1.5 EcoBoost M8DA;M8DB 110 09/14- CAF100493C LFT CCF0472

M9DA;M9DB 134 09/14- CAF100493C CCF0472
1.5 TDCi XWDA;XWDB;XWDC;XWDD;

XWDE;XXDA;XXDC
70/88 09/14- COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CCF0472

COF100699E
1.5 TDCi ECOnetic XXDB 77 09/14- COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CCF0472

COF100699E
1.6 EcoBoost JQDA;JQDB;YUDA 110 07/10- COF100165S

->05/12
CAF100493C LFT CCF0472

JTDA;JTDB 134 07/10- COF100165S
->05/12

CAF100493C LFT CCF0472

1.6 Flexifuel MUDA 88 07/10- COF100165S
->05/12

CAF100493C LFT CCF0472

YUDA 110 07/13- CAF100493C CCF0472
1.6 LPG MUDA 86/88 02/12- COF100165S

->05/12
CAF100493C LFT CCF0472

1.6 TDCi NGDA;NGDB 77 05/12- COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CFF100645 CCF0472
COF100699E

T1DA;T1DB 85 07/10- CAF100493C CFF100645 CCF0472
Eng. Code:T1DA;T1DB COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:T1DA;T1DB COF100699E

T3DA;T3DB 70 07/10- CAF100493C CFF100645 CCF0472
Eng. Code:T3DA;T3DB COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:T3DA;T3DB COF100699E

1.6 TDCi ECOnetic NGDA;NGDB 77 05/12- CAF100493C CFF100645 CCF0472
Eng. Code:NGDA COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:NGDA COF100699E

1.6 Ti IQDB 77 07/10- COF100165S
->05/12

CAF100493C LFT CCF0472

MUDA 88 02/12- CAF100493C CCF0472
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** Check page 461 for sales restriction



86

...FORD

...FOCUS (III)
PNDA;PNDD 92 07/10- COF100165S

->05/12
CAF100493C LFT CCF0472

XTDA 63 08/11- COF100165S
->05/12

CAF100493C LFT CCF0472

2.0 XQDA 110 10/13- CAF100493C CCF0472
2.0 GDI MGDA 125 08/11- CAF100493C CCF0472
2.0 ST R9DA 184 07/12- COF100182S CAF100493C LFT CCF0472
2.0 TDCi T7DB 110 11/14- CAF100493C CCF0472

TXDB 120 07/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0472
Eng. Code:TXDB COF100530E [1] *

TYDA 85 07/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0472
Eng. Code:TYDA COF100530E [1] *

UFDB 103 07/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0472
Eng. Code:UFDB COF100530E [1] *

UKDB 100 07/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0472
Eng. Code:UKDB COF100530E [1] *

2.0 TDCi ST T8DA 136 11/14- CAF100493C CCF0472
2.0 Ti-GDi MGDA 125 07/10- CAF100493C CCF0472
2.3 RS AWD YVDA 257 07/15- CAF100493C CCF0472
Electric KDDA 107 07/13- CCF0472

FOCUS
1.0 EcoBoost M1DA;M2DA 74/92 02/12- CAF100493C CCF0472
1.5 EcoBoost M8DA;M8DB;M9DA;M9DB 110/134 09/14- CAF100493C CCF0472
1.5 TDCi XWDA;XWDB;XWDC;XWDD;

XXDA;XXDC
70/88 09/14- COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CCF0472

COF100699E
1.5 TDCi ECOnetic XXDB 77 09/14- COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CCF0472

COF100699E
1.6 EcoBoost JQDA;JQDB;JTDA;JTDB;

YUDA
110/134 11/11-06/14 CAF100493C CCF0472

1.6 TDCi T1DA;T1DB 85 02/12- COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CFF100645 CCF0472
COF100699E

1.6 Ti IQDB 77 01/11- CAF100493C CCF0472
2.0 TDCi T7DB 110 11/14- CAF100493C CCF0472

TYDA;UFDB 85/103 01/11-06/14 CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0472

FOCUS C-MAX
1.6 HWDA;HWDB 74 10/03-03/07 COF100165S CAF100793P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
1.6 TDCi G8DA;G8DB 80 10/03-03/07 CAF100762P CFF100454

->09/05
CCF0109 CCF0109C

CFF101565
10/05->

Eng. Code:G8DA;G8DB;G8DD;G8DE;G8DF COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:G8DA;G8DB;G8DD;G8DE;G8DF COF100699E

HHDA;HHDB 66 02/05-03/07 CAF100762P CFF100454
->09/05

CCF0109 CCF0109C

CFF101565
10/05->

Eng. Code:HHDA COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:HHDA COF100699E

1.6 Ti HXDA;SIDA 85 08/04-03/07 COF100165S CAF100793P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
1.8 CSDA;CSDB;Q7DA;QQDA;

QQDB
88/92 10/03-03/07 COF100182S CAF100793P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C

QQDC 90 09/05-03/07 COF100182S LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
1.8 Flexifuel Q7DA 92 01/06-03/07 COF100182S CAF100793P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
1.8 TDCi KKDA 85 01/05-03/07 COF102138S CAF100830P CFF100472 CCF0109 CCF0109C
2.0 AODA;AODB;SYDA 107 03/04-03/07 COF100182S CAF100793P CFF100466 CCF0109 CCF0109C
2.0 TDCi G6DA;G6DB;G6DD;G6DG 100 10/03-03/07 COF100787E [3] * CAF100830P CFF100401 CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:DQ20G6DA;DQ20G6DB;DQ20G6DD COF100530E [1] *
G6DC;G6DE;G6DF 98 10/03-03/07 COF100787E [3] * CAF100493C CFF100401 CCF0023 CCF0023C

CAF100830P CCF0109 CCF0109C
Eng. Code:G6DC;G6DE;G6DF COF100530E [1] *

FUSION
1.25 FUJA;FUJB 55 08/04-12/12 COF100165S CAF100810P CFF100450 CCF0328 CCF0328C
1.4 FXJA;FXJB;FXJC 59 08/02-12/12 COF100165S CAF100810P CFF100450 CCF0328 CCF0328C
1.4 LPG UTJA 59 01/10-12/12 COF100165S CAF100810P CFF100450 CCF0328 CCF0328C
1.4 TDCi F6JA;F6JB 50 08/02-12/12 CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0328 CCF0328C

Eng. Code:F6JA;F6JB COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:F6JA;F6JB COF100699E
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...FUSION
1.6 FYJA;FYJB;FYJC 74 08/02-11/08 COF100165S CAF100810P CFF100450 CCF0328 CCF0328C
1.6 TDCi HHJA;HHJB 66 11/04-12/12 CAF100840P CFF100454 CCF0328 CCF0328C

Eng. Code:HHJA;HHJB COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:HHJA;HHJB COF100699E

GALAXY
1.6 EcoBoost JTWA;JTWB 118 11/10-06/15 COF100165S CAF100861P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
1.6 TDCi T1WA;T1WB 85 02/11-06/15 CAF100861P CFF100645 CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:T1WA;T1WB COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:T1WA;T1WB COF100699E

1.8 TDCi FFWA 74 05/06-06/15 COF102138S CAF100861P CFF100472 CCF0109 CCF0109C
QYWA 92 05/06-06/15 COF102138S CAF100861P CFF100472 CCF0109 CCF0109C

1.9 TDI ASZ 96 02/03-05/06 COF100525E CAF101201P CFF100458 CCF0046 CCF0046C
AUY 85 04/00-05/06 COF100505E CAF101201P CFF100458 CCF0046 CCF0046C
BTB 110 05/05-05/06 COF100525E CAF101201P CFF100458 CCF0046 CCF0046C

2.0 AOWA;AOWB 107 05/06-06/15 COF100182S CAF100861P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
2.0 EcoBoost TNWA 149 03/10-06/15 COF100182S CAF100861P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
2.0 FlexiFuel TBWA;TBWB 107 05/06-06/15 COF100182S CAF100861P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
2.0 TDCi AZWA 96 05/06-06/15 COF100787E [3] * CAF100861P CFF101560

->02/10
CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:AZWA COF100530E [1] *
AZWC;UKWA 100 05/06-06/15 COF100787E [3] * CAF100861P CFF101560

->02/10
CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:AZWC;UKWA COF100530E [1] *
KLWA;TYWA 85 11/07-06/15 COF100787E [3] * CAF100861P CFF101560

->02/10
CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:KLWA;TYWA COF100530E [1] *
QXWA;QXWB;QXWC;UFWA 103 05/06-06/15 COF100787E [3] * CAF100861P CFF101560

->02/10
CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:QXWA;QXWB;QXWC;UFWA COF100530E [1] *
TXWA 120 03/10-06/15 COF100787E [3] * CAF100861P CFF101560 CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:TXWA COF100530E [1] *
2.2 TDCi KNWA 147 11/10-06/15 COF100787E [3] * CFF100592 CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:KNWA COF100530E [1] *
Q4BA;Q4WA 129 03/08-12/12 COF100787E [3] * CFF100592 CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:Q4WA COF100530E [1] *
2.3 SEWA 118 09/07-06/15 COF100524E CAF100861P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
2.3 16V E5SB 103 09/01-05/06 COF100148S CAF101201P CFF100206 CCF0046 CCF0046C
2.8 V6 AYL 150 04/00-05/06 COF100525E CAF101201P CFF100206 CCF0046 CCF0046C

GRAND C-MAX
1.0 EcoBoost M1DA;M2DA;SFDA 74/92 10/12- COF100182S CAF100493C LFT CCF0472
1.5 EcoBoost M8DB;M9DB 110/134 03/15- CAF100493C CCF0472
1.5 TDCi XWDA;XWDB;XWDD;XXDA;

XXDC
70/88 03/15- COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CCF0472

COF100699E
1.6 EcoBoost JQDA;JQDB 110 12/10- COF100165S CAF100493C LFT CCF0472

JTDA;JTDB 134 12/10- COF100165S CAF100493C LFT CCF0472
1.6 TDCi T1DA;T1DB 85 12/10- COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CFF100645 CCF0472

COF100699E
Eng. Code:T1DA;T1DB COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:T1DA;T1DB COF100699E

T3DA;T3DB 70 12/10- COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CFF100645 CCF0472
COF100699E

Eng. Code:T3DA;T3DB COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:T3DA;T3DB COF100699E

1.6 Ti IQDA;IQDB 77 12/10- COF100165S CAF100493C LFT CCF0472
PNDA 92 12/10- COF100165S CAF100493C LFT CCF0472

2.0 TDCi T7DB;T8DE 110/125 03/15- CAF100493C CCF0472
TXDB 120 12/10- COF100530E [1] * CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0472

COF100787E [3] *
Eng. Code:TXDB COF100530E [1] *

TYDA 85 02/11- COF100530E [1] * CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0472
COF100787E [3] *

Eng. Code:TYDA COF100530E [1] *
UFDB 103 12/10- COF100530E [1] * CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0472

COF100787E [3] *
02/11-

Eng. Code:UFDB COF100530E [1] *

FORD
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UKDB 100 02/11- COF100787E [3] * CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0472

Eng. Code:UKDB COF100530E [1] *

KA
1.2 169A4000;AAAA 51 10/08- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0100

+A/C

B2KA;YSKD;YSKE 51/63 06/16- CCF0152
1.3 i A9A;A9B 51 08/02-11/08 COF100148S CAF100875P CFF100218 CCF0113 CCF0113C

JJD;JJF;JJG;JJH;JJL 36 06/98-11/08 COF100165S CAF100693P CFF100218 CCF0113 CCF0113C
1.3 TDCi 169A1000;BAAA 55 10/08- COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CCF0100

+A/C

COF100606E
11/10->

CAF100997P

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
->10/10

UFI COF100578E
->10/10

1.6 CDB;CDC 70 09/00-11/08 CCF0113 CCF0113C
1.6 i 71 11/05-09/08 CCF0113 CCF0113C

CDB;CDC 70 07/03-11/08 COF100148S CAF100875P CFF100218 CCF0113 CCF0113C

KA Van
1.3 i BAA;J4D;J4K;J4M;J4N;

J4P;J4S
44 05/02-05/05 CAF100875P CCF0113 CCF0113C

KUGA
1.5 EcoBoost BNMA 88 01/16- CAF100493C CCF0472

M8MA 110 09/14- CAF100493C LFT CCF0472
1.5 EcoBoost 4x4 M9MA 134 09/14- CAF100493C CCF0472
1.5 TDCi XWMB;XWMC 88 07/16- COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CCF0472

COF100699E
1.6 EcoBoost JQMA;JQMB 110 03/13- COF100165S CAF100493C LFT CCF0472
1.6 EcoBoost 4x4 JQMA;JQMB 110 03/13- CAF100493C LFT CCF0472

JTMA 134 03/13- COF100165S CAF100493C LFT CCF0472
2.0 TDCi G6DG;UKDA 100 03/08-11/12 COF100787E [3] * CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:G6DG;UKDA COF100530E [1] *
T7MA;T7MB;XRMA;XRMB 88/110 09/14- CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0472
TYMA;UKMA 85/100 03/13- COF100530E [1] * CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0472

COF100787E [3] *
UFDA 103 03/10-11/12 COF100787E [3] * CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:UFDA COF100530E [1] *
UFMA 103 03/13- COF100787E [3] * CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0472

Eng. Code:UFMA COF100530E [1] *
2.0 TDCi 4x4 G6DG;UKDA 100 03/08-11/12 COF100787E [3] * CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:G6DG;UKDA COF100530E [1] *
T7MA;T7MB 110 09/14- CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0472
T8MA;T8MB 132 09/14- CAF100493C CCF0472
TXDA 120 03/10-11/12 COF100787E [3] * CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:TXDA COF100530E [1] *
TXDA;TXMA 120 03/13- COF100787E [3] * CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0472

Eng. Code:TXMA COF100530E [1] *
UFDA 103 03/10-11/12 COF100787E [3] * CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:UFDA COF100530E [1] *
UFMA 103 03/13- COF100787E [3] * CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0472

Eng. Code:UFMA COF100530E [1] *
UKMA 100 03/13- COF100530E [1] * CAF100493C CFF101560 CCF0472

COF100787E [3] *
2.5 110 01/14- CCF0472

HYDB;HYDC 147 03/09-11/12 COF100562E CAF100767P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
2.5 4x4 HYDB 147 03/09- COF100562E CAF100767P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C

MAVERICK
2.0 16V YF 91 02/01- COF100106S CFF100218
2.3 16V GZ 110 03/04- COF100182S
3.0 V6 24V AJ 145/149 02/01- COF102106S CFF100218

MONDEO (II)
1.6 i 16V L1L;L1N;L1Q 70 05/98-09/00 COF100148S CAF100632P CFF100218 CCF0179 CCF0179C
2.5 24V LCBD;SEB;SEC 125 10/99-09/00 COF102106S CAF100723P CFF100218 CCF0179 CCF0179C
2.5 ST 200 SGA 151 05/99-09/00 COF102106S CAF100723P CFF100218 CCF0179 CCF0179C

MONDEO (III)
1.8 16V CGBA;CGBB 81 10/00-03/07 COF100182S

11/02->
CAF100738P CFF100455 CCF0327 CCF0327C

FO
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Eng. Code:ZH18CGBA;ZH18CGBB COF100524E

->10/02

CHBA;CHBB 92 10/00-03/07 COF100182S
11/02->

CAF100738P CFF100455 CCF0327 CCF0327C

Eng. Code:CHBA;CHBB COF100524E
->10/02

1.8 SCi CFBA 96 06/03-03/07 COF100182S CAF100738P CFF100455 CCF0327 CCF0327C
2.0 16V CJBA;CJBB 107 10/00-03/07 COF100182S

11/02->
CAF100738P CFF100455 CCF0327 CCF0327C

Eng. Code:ZH20CJBA;ZH20CJBB COF100524E
->10/02

2.0 16V DI / TDDi / TDCi D5BA;SDBA 66 10/00-03/07 COF100557E CAF100738P CFF100473
->03/01

CCF0327 CCF0327C

2.0 16V TDDi / TDCi D6BA;HJBA;HJBB;HJBC 85 10/00-03/07 COF100557E CAF100738P CFF100473
->08/02

CCF0327 CCF0327C

2.0 TDCi FMBA;N7BA 96 10/01-03/07 COF100557E CAF100738P CFF100453 CCF0327 CCF0327C
2.2 TDCi QJBA;QJBB;QJBC;QJBD 110/114 09/04-03/07 COF100557E CAF100738P CFF100453 CCF0327 CCF0327C
2.5 V6 125 10/00-03/07 CCF0327 CCF0327C
2.5 V6 24V LCBD 125 10/00-03/07 COF102106S CAF100738P CFF100455 CCF0327 CCF0327C
3.0 V6 24V REBA 150 09/04-03/07 COF102106S CAF100738P CFF100455 CCF0327 CCF0327C
ST220 MEBA 166 04/02-03/07 COF102106S CAF100738P CFF100455 CCF0327 CCF0327C

MONDEO (IV)
1.6 EcoBoost JTBA;JTBB 118 02/11-01/15 COF100165S CAF100861P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
1.6 TDCi T1BA;T1BB;T1BC 85 12/10-01/15 COF100529E [2] * CAF100861P CFF100645 CCF0109 CCF0109C

COF100699E
02/11-01/15

Eng. Code:T1BA;T1BB;T1BC COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:T1BA;T1BB;T1BC COF100699E

1.6 Ti KGBA 88 07/10-01/15 COF100165S CAF100861P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
PNBA 92 03/07-01/15 COF100165S CAF100861P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
RHBA 81 03/07-01/15 COF100165S CAF100861P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C

1.8 TDCi FFBA 74 03/07-01/15 COF102138S CAF100861P CFF100472 CCF0109 CCF0109C
KHBA;QYBA 92 06/07-01/15 COF102138S CAF100861P CFF100472 CCF0109 CCF0109C

2.0 AOBA;AOBC;TBBA 107 03/07-01/15 COF100182S CAF100861P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
2.0 EcoBoost TPBA 176 07/10-01/15 COF100182S CAF100861P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
2.0 FlexiFuel TBBA;TBBB 107 03/09-01/15 COF100182S CAF100861P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
2.0 LPG TBBA 107 07/09-01/15 COF100182S CAF100861P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
2.0 SCTi TNBA 149 03/10-01/15 COF100182S CAF100861P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
2.0 TDCi AZBA 96 03/07-01/15 COF100787E [3] * CAF100861P CFF100487

->03/12
CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:AZBA COF100530E [1] *
x1 O`ring included CFF101560

04/12->

AZBC;UKBA;UKBB 100 03/07-01/15 COF100787E [3] * CAF100861P CFF100487
->03/12

CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:AZBC;UKBA COF100530E [1] *
x1 O`ring included CFF101560

04/12->

KLBA;LPBA;TYBA 85 11/07-01/15 COF100787E [3] * CAF100861P CFF100487
->03/12

CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:KLBA;LPBA;TYBA COF100530E [1] *
x1 O`ring included CFF101560

04/12->

QXBA;QXBB;UFBA;UFBB 103 03/07-01/15 COF100787E [3] * CAF100861P CFF100487
->03/12

CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:QXBA;QXBB;UFBA COF100530E [1] *
x1 O`ring included CFF101560

04/12->

TXBA;TXBB 120 03/10-01/15 COF100787E [3] * CAF100861P CFF100487
->03/12

CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:TXBA COF100530E [1] *
x1 O`ring included CFF101560

04/12->

2.2 TDCi KNBA 147 07/10-01/15 COF100787E [3] * CFF100592 CCF0109 CCF0109C
Eng. Code:KNBA COF100530E [1] *

Q4BA 129 03/08-10/10 COF100787E [3] * CFF100592 CCF0109 CCF0109C
Eng. Code:Q4BA COF100530E [1] *

2.3 SEBA 118 07/07-01/15 COF100524E CAF100861P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
2.5 HUBA 162 03/07-01/15 COF100562E CAF100767P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C

MONDEO (V)
1.5 TDCi UGCC;XUCA 88 03/15- COF100529E [2] *

COF100699E
1.6 TDCi NGCA;U3CA 85 09/14- COF100529E [2] * CFF100645

FORD
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COF100699E

2.0 EcoBoost TNCD;TNCF 149 09/14- COF100182S

PUMA
1.6 16V L1W 76 08/00-06/02 COF100148S CAF100671P CFF100218 CCF0113 CCF0113C
ST 160 118 06/99-06/02 COF100148S CAF100671P CFF100218 CCF0113 CCF0113C

RANGER
2.5 D WL 57 10/99-04/02 COF100274S CAF100829P CFF100149
2.5 TD WL-T 62 04/02-06/06 COF102105S CAF100829P CFF100149
2.5 TDdi 86 04/02-09/05 COF100274S

WLAA 105 05/06-07/12 COF100274S CAF100732R CFF100149
3.0 TDCi 115 05/06-07/12 CAF100732R CFF100149

RANGER 4WD
2.5 D 4x4 WL 57 10/99-04/02 COF100274S CAF100829P CFF100149
2.5 TD 4x4 WL-T 62/80 10/99-06/06 COF102105S CAF100829P CFF100149

COF100274S
2.5 TDCi 4x4 WLAA 105 05/06-07/12 CAF100732R
3.0 TDCi 4x4 115 05/06-07/12 CAF100732R

S-MAX
1.6 EcoBoost JTWA;JTWB 118 02/11-12/14 COF100165S CAF100861P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
1.6 TDCi T1WA;T1WB 85 02/11-12/14 CAF100861P CFF100645 CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:T1WA;T1WB COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:T1WA;T1WB COF100699E

1.8 TDCi FFWA 74 01/07-12/10 COF102138S CAF100861P CFF100472 CCF0109 CCF0109C
QYWA 92 05/06-12/14 COF102138S CAF100861P CFF100472 CCF0109 CCF0109C

2.0 AOWA;AOWB 107 05/06-12/14 COF100182S CAF100861P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
2.0 EcoBoost TNWA;TPWA 149/176 03/10-12/14 COF100182S CAF100861P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C

TNWB 146 07/10-12/14 CAF100861P
2.0 FlexiFuel TBWA;TBWB 107 05/06-12/14 COF100182S CAF100861P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
2.0 TDCi AZWA 96 05/06-12/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100861P CFF101560

->02/10
CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:AZWA COF100530E [1] *
AZWC;UKWA 100 05/06-12/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100861P CFF101560

->02/10
CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:AZWC;UKWA COF100530E [1] *
KLWA;TYWA 85 11/07-12/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100861P CFF101560 CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:KLWA;TYWA COF100530E [1] *
QXWA;QXWB;QXWC;UFWA 103 05/06-12/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100861P CFF101560

->02/10
CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:QXWA;QXWB;QXWC;UFWA COF100530E [1] *
TXWA 120 03/10-12/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100861P CFF101560 CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:TXWA COF100530E [1] *
2.2 TDCi KNWA 147 07/10-12/14 COF100787E [3] * CFF100592 CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:KNWA COF100530E [1] *
Q4WA 129 03/08-12/12 COF100787E [3] * CFF100592 CCF0109 CCF0109C

Eng. Code:Q4WA COF100530E [1] *
2.3 SEWA 118 07/07-12/14 COF100524E CAF100861P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C
2.5 ST HUWA 162 05/06-12/14 COF100562E CAF100767P LFT CCF0109 CCF0109C

STREET KA
1.6 CDRA;CDRB 70 05/03-07/05 COF100148S CAF100875P CFF100218 CCF0113 CCF0113C

TOURNEO CONNECT
1.8 16V EYPA;EYPC;EYPD 85 06/02-12/13 COF100183S CAF100697P CFF100246 CCF0024 CCF0024C
1.8 TDCi HCPA;HCPB;P9PA;P9PB;

P9PC;P9PD;R3PA;RWPE;
RWPF

66 06/02-12/13 COF100103S CAF100697P CFF100473 CCF0024 CCF0024C

with water sensor coupling CFF100453
RWPA;RWPC;RWPD 81 08/06-12/13 COF100103S CAF100697P CFF100453 CCF0024 CCF0024C

1.8 TDCi /TDDi /DI BHPA;P7PA;P7PB;R2PA 55 06/02-12/13 COF100103S CAF100697P CCF0024 CCF0024C
BOS CFF100256

->10/05

BOS CFF100524
->10/05

DELPHI CFF100473
with water sensor coupling CFF100453

11/05->

Electric 58 09/11-12/13 CCF0024 CCF0024C

TOURNEO CONNECT II
1.0 EcoBoost M2GA;M2GB 74 11/13- COF100182S CAF100493C LFT CCF0472

FO
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1.5 TDCi XUGA;XVGA;XVGB;XVGC;

XWGA;XWGB
55/74/
88

05/15- COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CCF0472

COF100699E
1.6 EcoBoost JQGA 110 11/13- CAF100493C LFT CCF0472
1.6 TDCi T1GA;TZGA;TZGB;UBGA 55/70/

85
09/13- COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CFF100645 CCF0472

COF100699E

TOURNEO COURIER
1.0 EcoBoost SFCA;SFCB;SFCC;SFCD 74 02/14- COF100182S LFT CCF0152
1.5 TDCi UGCA;UGCB;XUCC;XUCD 55 02/14- COF100529E [2] * CFF100645 CCF0152

COF100699E
XVCA;XVCB;XVCC 70 05/15- COF100529E [2] * CCF0152

COF100699E
1.6 TDCi T3CA;T3CB;T3CC 70 02/14- COF100529E [2] * CFF100645 CCF0152

COF100699E

TOURNEO CUSTOM
2.2 TDCi CVFF 114 04/12- COF100787E [3] *

Eng. Code:ENCV COF100530E [1] *
CYF4;CYFF 92 04/12- COF100787E [3] *

Eng. Code:ENCY COF100530E [1] *
DRF4;DRFF;DRFG 74 04/12- COF100787E [3] *

Eng. Code:ENDR COF100530E [1] *

TRANSIT 2014-> 4WD
2.2 TDCi 4x4 CV24;CVR5;CY24;CYR5 92/114 08/13- CAF100722P

TRANSIT 2014-> FWD
2.2 TDCi CVF5 114 08/13- CAF100722P

TRANSIT 2014-> RWD
2.2 TDCi RWD CV24;CVR5;CYR5;DRR5;

UHR5;USR6;UYR6
74/92/
99/114

08/13- CAF100722P

TRANSIT CONNECT
1.8 16V EYPA;EYPC;EYPD 85 06/02-12/13 COF100183S CAF100697P CFF100246 CCF0024 CCF0024C
1.8 16V LPG EYPC 85 06/02-12/13 CAF100697P CFF100246 CCF0024 CCF0024C
1.8 DI BHPA;P7PA;P7PB;R2PA 55 06/02-12/13 COF100103S CAF100697P CCF0024 CCF0024C

BOS CFF100256
->10/05

BOS CFF100524
->10/05

BOS, with bracket CFF100256
->10/05

DELPHI CFF100473
with water sensor coupling CFF100453

11/05->

1.8 TDCi HCPA;HCPB;P9PA;P9PB;
P9PC;P9PD;R3PA;RWPA;
RWPC;RWPD;RWPE;RWPF

66/81 06/02-12/13 COF100103S CAF100697P CFF100453 CCF0024 CCF0024C

TRANSIT CONNECT II
1.0 EcoBoost M2GA 74 02/13- COF100182S CAF100493C LFT CCF0472
1.5 TDCi XUGA;XVGA;XVGB;XVGC;

XWGA;XWGB
55/74/
88

05/15- COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CCF0472

COF100699E
1.6 EcoBoost JQGA 110 02/13- CAF100493C CCF0472
1.6 TDCi T1GA;TZGA;TZGB;UBGA 55/70/

85
02/13- COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CFF100645 CCF0472

COF100699E

TRANSIT COURIER
1.0 EcoBoost SFCA;SFCB;SFCC;SFCD 74 02/14- COF100182S LFT CCF0152
1.5 TDCi UGCA;UGCB;XUCC;XUCD 55 02/14- COF100529E [2] * CFF100645 CCF0152

COF100699E
XVCA;XVCB;XVCC 70 05/15- COF100529E [2] * CCF0152

COF100699E
1.6 TDCi T3CA;T3CB;T3CC 70 02/14- COF100529E [2] * CFF100645 CCF0152

COF100699E

TRANSIT CUSTOM
2.2 TDCi CVFF 114 04/12- COF100787E [3] *

Eng. Code:ENCV COF100530E [1] *
CYF4;CYFF 92 04/12- COF100787E [3] *

Eng. Code:ENCY COF100530E [1] *

FORD
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...TRANSIT CUSTOM
DRF4;DRFF;DRFG 74 04/12- COF100787E [3] *

Eng. Code:ENDR COF100530E [1] *

TRANSIT TOURNEO (06-13)
2.2 TDCi PGFA;PGFB;UHFA;UHFB;

UHFC
103 10/07-08/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100889P CFF100445 CCF0464 CCF0464C

CFF100590
Eng. Code:PGFA;PGFB COF100530E [1] *

QVFA 81 07/06-08/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100889P
->01/07

CFF100445 CCF0464 CCF0464C

CFF100590
Eng. Code:QVFA COF100530E [1] *

QWFA 96 07/06-08/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100889P
->01/07

CFF100445 CCF0464 CCF0464C

CFF100590
Eng. Code:QWFA COF100530E [1] *

SRFA;SRFB;SRFC;SRFD;
SRFE

85 10/08-08/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100889P CFF100445 CCF0464 CCF0464C

CFF100590
Eng. Code:SRFA;SRFC COF100530E [1] *

TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03)
2.5 TD 4EB;4EC 74 04/98-12/00 COF100103S CAF100634P CFF100249

TRANSIT V (94-03)
2.4 TD F4FA 55 08/00-08/03 CFF100445
2.5 DI (EAL, EAS) 4ED 85 05/99-03/00 COF100103S CAF100527P CFF100249 CCF0040
2.5 DI (EML, ENE/L) 4ED 85 05/99-03/00 COF100103S CAF100527P CFF100249 CCF0040
2.5 TD (EAS) 4HA;4HD 55 10/98-03/00 COF100103S CAF100527P CFF100249 CCF0040
2.5 TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S) 4HA;4HD 55 10/98-07/00 COF100103S CAF100527P CFF100249 CCF0040

TRANSIT VI (00-06)
2.0 DI (F_E_, F_F_) ABFA;D3FA;F3FA 55/63/

74
08/00-05/06 COF100557E CAF100722P CFF100445 CCF0040

CFF100590
->10/04

CFF100446
11/04->

2.0 DI (F_E_, F_F_, F_G_) ABFA;D3FA;F3FA 55/63/
74

08/00-05/06 COF100557E CAF100722P CFF100445 CCF0040

CFF100590
->10/04

CFF100446
11/04->

2.0 DI (FAE_, FAF_, FAG_) ABFA;D3FA;F3FA 55/63/
74

08/00-05/06 COF100557E CAF100722P CFF100445 CCF0040

CFF100590
->10/04

CFF100446
11/04->

2.0 TDCi FIFA 92 08/02-05/06 COF100557E CAF100722P CFF100446
->10/04

CCF0040

CFF100475
11/04->

2.0 TDCi (F_E_, F_F_) FIFA 92 08/02-05/06 COF100557E CAF100722P CFF100446
->10/04

CCF0040

CFF100475
11/04->

2.0 TDCi (F_F_, F_E_, F_G_) FIFA 92 08/02-05/06 COF100557E CAF100722P CFF100446
->10/04

CCF0040

CFF100475
11/04->

2.3 E5FA;E5FC 105/107 08/00-03/06 COF100183S CAF100722P CFF100484 CCF0040
2.3 16V (F_A_, F_B_, F_C_,
F_D_)

E5FA;E5FC 107 04/01-05/06 COF100183S CAF100722P CFF100484 CCF0040

2.3 16V RWD (F_B_, F_C_,
F_A_)

E5FA;E5FC 107 08/00-05/06 COF100183S CAF100722P CFF100484 CCF0040

2.3 16V RWD (FAA_, FAB_,
FAC_)

E5FA;E5FC 107 04/01-05/06 COF100183S CAF100722P CFF100484 CCF0040

2.3 BiFuel 105 03/01-03/06 CAF100722P
2.4 DI (F_A_, F_B_, F_C_,
F_D_)

D2FA;D2FB;D2FE;D4FA 66/88 01/00-05/06 COF100557E CAF100722P CFF100445
->10/04

CCF0040

CFF100446
11/04->

F4FA 55 01/00-05/06 COF100557E CAF100722P CFF100445 CCF0040
CFF100590
->10/04

CFF100446
11/04->

2.4 DI (F_B_, F_C_, F_A_) D2FA;D2FB;D2FE 66 01/00-05/06 COF100557E CAF100722P CFF100445
->10/04

CCF0040

FO
RD
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...FORD

...TRANSIT VI (00-06)
CFF100446
11/04->

2.4 DI (FAA_, FAB_, FAC_,
FAD_)

D2FA;D2FB;D2FE 66 01/00-05/06 COF100557E CAF100722P CFF100445
->10/04

CCF0040

CFF100446
11/04->

2.4 DI RWD (F_B_, F_C_) F4FA 55 01/00-05/06 COF100557E CAF100722P CFF100445 CCF0040
CFF100590
->10/04

CFF100446
11/04->

2.4 DI RWD (F_B_, F_C_,
F_A_)

D4FA 88 01/00-05/06 COF100557E CAF100722P CFF100445
->10/04

CCF0040

CFF100446
11/04->

2.4 DI RWD (FAA_, FAB_,
FAC_, FAD_)

D4FA 88 01/00-05/06 COF100557E CAF100722P CFF100445
->10/04

CCF0040

CFF100446
11/04->

F4FA 55 01/00-05/06 COF100557E CAF100722P CFF100445 CCF0040
CFF100590
->10/04

CFF100446
11/04->

2.4 TD F4FA 55 08/00-08/03 CAF100722P CFF100445 CCF0040
2.4 TDCi H9FA 101 03/04-05/06 COF100557E CAF100722P CFF100446

->10/04
CCF0040

CFF100475
11/04->

2.4 TDdi D2FE;D4FA 66/88 08/00-03/06 COF100557E CAF100722P CFF100445 CCF0040
2.4 TDE DOFA 92 07/01-05/06 COF100557E CAF100722P CFF100445 CCF0040

CFF100590
->10/04

CFF100446
11/04->

FXFA 85 03/04-05/06 COF100557E CAF100722P CFF100446
->10/04

CCF0040

CFF100475
11/04->

2.4 TDE (F_C_, F_B_, F_A_) DOFA 92 07/01-05/06 COF100557E CAF100722P CFF100445 CCF0040
CFF100590
->10/04

CFF100446
11/04->

TRANSIT VII 4WD (06->)
2.2 TDCi 4x4 CYRB;CYRC 92 10/11-08/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100722P CCF0464 CCF0464C

Eng. Code:CYRB;CYRC COF100530E [1] *
2.4 TDCi 4x4 H9FB 103 11/06-08/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100722P CFF100445 CCF0464 CCF0464C

CFF100590
Eng. Code:H9FB COF100530E [1] *
Eng. Code:HPFB COF100530E [1] *

TRANSIT VII FWD (06->)
2.2 TDCi CYFA;CYFB;CYFC;CYFD 92 10/11-08/14 COF100787E [3] * CCF0464 CCF0464C

Eng. Code:CYFA;CYFB;CYFC;CYFD COF100530E [1] *
DRFA;DRFB;DRFC;DRFD;
DRFE

74 10/11-08/14 COF100787E [3] * CCF0464 CCF0464C

Eng. Code:DRFA;DRFB;DRFC;DRFD;DRFE COF100530E [1] *
P8FA;P8FB 63 04/06-08/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100889P CFF100445 CCF0464 CCF0464C

CFF100590
Eng. Code:P8FA COF100530E [1] *

PGFA;PGFB;UHFA;UHFB;
UHFC

103 10/07-09/11

Eng. Code:UHFA;UHFB;UHFC COF100530E [1] *
Euro 3 (D3) CFF100590
Euro 4 (D4) CFF100445

10/07-08/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100889P CFF100445 CCF0464 CCF0464C
CFF100590

Eng. Code:PGFA;PGFB;UHFA;UHFB;UHFC COF100530E [1] *
QVFA 81 04/06-08/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100889P CFF100445 CCF0464 CCF0464C

CFF100590
Eng. Code:QVFA COF100530E [1] *

QWFA 96 04/06-08/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100889P CFF100445 CCF0464 CCF0464C
CFF100590

Eng. Code:QWFA COF100530E [1] *
SRFA;SRFB;SRFC;SRFD;
SRFE

85 10/08-08/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100889P
->09/11

CCF0464 CCF0464C

FORD

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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...TRANSIT VII FWD (06->)
Eng. Code:SRFA;SRFB;SRFC;SRFD;SRFE COF100530E [1] *

Eng. Code:SRFA;SRFC COF100530E [1] *
Euro 3 (D3) CFF100590
Euro 4 (D4) CFF100445

TRANSIT VII RWD (06->)
2.2 TDCi RWD CVRA;CVRB;CVRC 114 10/11- COF100787E [3] * CAF100722P CCF0464 CCF0464C

Eng. Code:CVRA;CVRB;CVRC COF100530E [1] *
CYRA;CYRB 92 10/11-08/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100722P CCF0464 CCF0464C

Eng. Code:CYFA;CYFB;CYFC;CYFD;CYRA COF100530E [1] *
Eng. Code:CYFB;CYFC;CYFD;CYRA COF100530E [1] *

Eng. Code:CYRA COF100530E [1] *
DRRA;DRRB;DRRC 74 10/11-08/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100722P CCF0464 CCF0464C

Eng. Code:DRRA;DRRB;DRRC COF100530E [1] *
USRA;USRB 100 09/11-08/14 COF100530E [1] * CAF100722P CFF100590 CCF0464 CCF0464C

COF100787E [3] *
Eng. Code:USRA;USRB COF100530E [1] *

2.3 16V CNG RWD GZFC 100 04/06-08/14 CAF100722P
2.3 16V LPG RWD GZFC 107 04/06-08/14 CAF100722P
2.3 16V RWD GZFA;GZFB;GZFC 107 04/06-08/14 COF100182S CAF100722P CFF100455 CCF0464 CCF0464C
2.4 TDCi H9FD 103 04/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100722P CFF100445 CCF0464 CCF0464C

CFF100590
Eng. Code:H9FD COF100530E [1] *

JXFA;JXFC 85 04/06-08/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100722P CFF100445 CCF0464 CCF0464C
CFF100590

Eng. Code:JXFA COF100530E [1] *
PHFA;PHFC 74 04/06-08/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100722P CFF100445 CCF0464 CCF0464C

CFF100590
Eng. Code:PHFA;PHFC COF100530E [1] *

2.4 TDCi RWD H9FB;H9FD 103 04/06-08/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100722P CFF100445 CCF0464 CCF0464C
CFF100590

Eng. Code:H9FD COF100530E [1] *
JXFA;JXFC 85 04/06-08/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100722P CFF100445 CCF0464 CCF0464C

CFF100590
Eng. Code:JXFA COF100530E [1] *

Eng. Code:JXFA;JXFC COF100530E [1] *
PHFA;PHFC 74 04/06-08/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100722P CFF100445 CCF0464 CCF0464C

CFF100590
Eng. Code:PHFA COF100530E [1] *

Eng. Code:PHFA;PHFC COF100530E [1] *
3.2 TDCi SAFA;SAFB 147 02/08-08/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100722P CFF100445 CCF0464 CCF0464C

Eng. Code:SAFA;SAFB COF100530E [1] *
3.2 TDCi RWD SAFA;SAFB 147 09/07-08/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100722P CFF100445 CCF0464 CCF0464C

Eng. Code:SAFA COF100530E [1] *
Eng. Code:SAFB COF100530E [1] *

GAZ
SOBOL
2.4 JRL41 98 07/05- COF100529E [2] *

COF100699E

HONDA
ACCORD (IX)
2.0 i R20A4 110 07/08- CCF0125
2.0 i (CU1) R20A3 115 06/08-06/15 COF100128S LFT CCF0125
2.0 i (CW1) R20A3 115 07/08- COF100128S LFT CCF0125
2.2 i-DTEC (CU3) N22B1 110 07/08-06/15 COF100583E CCF0125

N22B2 132 07/08-06/15 COF100583E CCF0125
2.2 i-DTEC (CW3) N22B1 110 07/08- COF100583E CCF0125

N22B2 132 07/08- COF100583E CCF0125
2.4 132 07/14- CCF0125
2.4 i (CU2) K24Z3 148 07/08-06/15 COF100128S LFT CCF0125
2.4 i (CW2) K24Z3 148 07/08- COF100128S LFT CCF0125

ACCORD (VII)
1.6 A16A5 65 10/98-12/02 CCF0027

+A/C

FO
RD

GA
Z

HO
ND

A
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...HONDA

...ACCORD (VII)
1.6 (CH5) D16B6 85 12/99-12/02 COF100208S CAF100841P CFF100587 CCF0027

+A/C

1.6 i (CG7) D16B6 85 10/98-12/02 COF100208S CAF100841P CFF100587 CCF0027
+A/C

1.6 LS (CG7) D16B7 79 10/98-12/02 COF100208S CAF100841P CFF100587 CCF0027
+A/C

1.8 i (CG8) F18B2 100 10/98-12/02 COF100208S CAF100841P CFF100587 CCF0027
+A/C

1.8 i (CH6) F18B2 100 12/99-12/02 COF100208S CAF100841P CFF100587 CCF0027
+A/C

2.0 (CH7) F20B6 108 12/99-12/02 COF100208S CAF100841P CFF100587 CCF0027
+A/C

2.0 i (CG9) F20B6 108 10/98-01/01 COF100208S CAF100841P CFF100587 CCF0027
+A/C

2.0 i 16V F20B5;F20B7 108 02/98-06/03 COF100208S CAF100841P CFF100587 CCF0027
+A/C

2.0 TDi (CH8) 20T2N 77 12/99-10/00 COF100108S CAF100698P CFF100134 CCF0027
+A/C

2.0 Turbo DI (CH2) 20T2N 77 02/99-12/02 COF100108S CAF100698P CFF100134 CCF0027
+A/C

2.2 Type-R (CH1) H22A7 156 02/99-12/02 COF100208S CAF100841P CFF100587 CCF0027
+A/C

2.3 (CL3) F23A1;F23Z5 113 01/01-06/03 COF100208S CAF100841P CFF100587 CCF0027
+A/C

2.3 (CL4) F23Z5 113 11/00-12/02 COF100208S CAF100841P CFF100587 CCF0027
+A/C

2.3 16 V F23A7 118 02/98-12/02 CAF100841P CCF0027
+A/C

2.3 VTi F23A3 113 02/98-10/02 COF100208S CAF100841P CFF100587 CCF0027
+A/C

2.4 Vtec E K24A2 118 09/03-09/05 CCF0027
+A/C

3.0 V6 24V (CG2) J30A1 147 02/98-06/03 COF100208S CFF100587 CCF0027
+A/C

3.0 Vtec J30A2 152 10/01-06/03 COF100208S CFF100587 CCF0027
+A/C

3.0 Vtec (CK1) J30A1 147 10/98-12/02 COF100208S CFF100587 CCF0027
+A/C

3.0 VTi- Vtec J30A5 177 04/06- CCF0125

ACCORD (VIII)
2.0 (CL7) K20A6 114 02/03-05/08 COF100128S CAF100845P LFT CCF0125
2.0 (CM1) K20A6 114 04/03-05/08 COF100128S CAF100845P LFT CCF0125
2.0 All-wheel Drive (CL8) K20A6 114 02/03-05/08 COF100128S CAF100845P LFT CCF0125
2.2 i-CTDi (CN1) N22A1 103 01/04-05/08 COF100572E CFF100525 CCF0125
2.2 i-CTDi (CN2) N22A1 103 01/04-05/08 COF100572E CFF100525 CCF0125
2.4 K24A8 113 09/06-05/08 CCF0125
2.4 (CL9) K24A;K24A3 140 02/03-05/08 COF100128S CAF100845P LFT CCF0125
2.4 (CM2) K24A 140 04/03-05/08 COF100128S CAF100845P LFT CCF0125
2.4 Vtec E K24A2 118 09/03-09/05 CCF0125
2.4 Vtec E (CM5) K24A2;K24A4 118 09/02-12/05 CCF0125
2.4 Vtec T K24A1 147 09/03-05/08 CCF0125
3.0 J30A5 182 04/06-05/08 CCF0125
3.0 (CM6) J30A4 177 05/03-12/05 CCF0125

ACCORD EURO (VIII)
2.0 R 160 06/03-12/08 CCF0125
2.4 (CU6) K24Z3 148 06/08-12/08 LFT

CAPA
1.5 16V D15B 72 04/98-09/02 COF100208S CAF100727P CFF100229

CITY
1.4 i-V TEC L13Z1 73 09/08- COF100128S LFT CCF0185
1.5 79 09/08- CCF0185
1.5 i-VTEC (GM26) L15A7 88 02/09- CCF0185

CIVIC (IX)
1.4 i-VTEC (FK1) L13Z4 73 02/12- COF100128S LFT CCF0125
1.6 i-DTEC (FK3) N16A1 88 02/13- CCF0125
1.8 (FB2) R18Z1;R18Z4 104 02/12- COF100128S LFT CCF0125
1.8 i-VTEC (FK2) R18Z4 104 02/12- COF100128S LFT CCF0125
2.0 i-VTEC Type R (FK2) K20C1 228 08/15- CCF0125
2.2 i-DTEC (FK3) N22B4 110 02/12- COF100583E CCF0125

CIVIC (V)
1.4 16V (MB8) D14A7 55 04/98-02/01 COF100208S CAF100646P CFF100228 CCF0335

-A/C

CCF0336
+A/C

D14A8 66 04/98-02/01 COF100208S CAF100646P CFF100229 CCF0335
-A/C

HONDA
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...HONDA

...CIVIC (V)
CCF0336
+A/C

1.5 16V (MB9) D15Z8 84 04/98-02/01 COF100208S CAF100646P CFF100229 CCF0335
-A/C

CCF0336
+A/C

1.6 D16W4 92 11/98-10/00 COF100208S CCF0335
-A/C

CCF0336
+A/C

1.6 16V (MC1) D16B2 85 04/98-02/01 COF100208S CAF100646P CFF100229 CCF0335
-A/C

CCF0336
+A/C

D16W4 92 04/98-02/01 COF100208S CCF0335
-A/C

CCF0336
+A/C

1.8 16V (MC2) B18C4 124 04/98-02/01 COF100208S CAF100646P CFF100229 CCF0335
-A/C

CCF0336
+A/C

2.0 i D (MC3) 20T2N 74/77 04/98-02/01 COF100108S CAF100698P CFF100134 CCF0335
-A/C

CCF0336
+A/C

2.0 TDiC 20T2N 77 11/98-10/00 COF100108S CAF100698P CFF100134 CCF0335
-A/C

CCF0336
+A/C

2.0 TDiC (MB7) 20T2N 74/77 11/98-10/00 COF100108S CAF100698P CFF100134 CCF0335
-A/C

CCF0336
+A/C

CIVIC (VI)
1.6 158 03/99-09/00 CCF0335

-A/C

CCF0336
+A/C

1.6 i Vtec B16A2 118 04/99-12/00 COF100208S CAF100646P CFF100229 CCF0335
-A/C

CCF0336
+A/C

CIVIC (VII)
1.2 L12A1 58 04/01-10/04 CCF0338

+A/C

1.3 IMA (ED9, ES9) LDA1 61 10/03-09/05 COF100208S CCF0338
+A/C

CCF0337
05/05->

1.4 (ES4) D14Z5 66 12/00-09/05 COF100208S CAF100819P LFT CCF0337
CCF0338
+A/C,05/05->

1.4 i D14Z6 55 02/01-09/05 COF100208S CAF100819P LFT CCF0338
+A/C

1.4 iS (EP1) D14Z5;D14Z6 66 02/01-09/05 COF100208S CAF100819P LFT CCF0338
+A/C

1.6 D16V1 81 02/01-09/05 COF100208S CAF100819P CCF0338
+A/C

1.6 i D16V1 81 02/01-12/05 COF100208S CAF100819P CCF0338
+A/C

1.7 (ES1) D17A6 92 01/00-08/05 CCF0338
+A/C

1.7 (EU3) D17A6 85 02/01-09/05 COF100208S LFT CCF0338
+A/C

CCF0337
05/05->

1.7 CTDi 4EE-2 74 01/02-09/05 COF100560E CAF100759P CFF100580 CCF0338
+A/C,05/05->

1.7 i D17A8 88 05/01-12/05 COF100208S LFT CCF0337
CCF0338
+A/C,05/05->

1.7 i VTEC D17A5;D17A9 92 05/01-12/05 COF100208S LFT CCF0337
CCF0338
+A/C,05/05->

1.8 F18A2 77 07/03-08/05 CCF0338
+A/C

R18A1 103 02/01-09/05 LFT
2.0 K20A3 118 10/03-09/05 CFF100229 CCF0338

+A/C

2.0 i Sport K20A3 118 09/01-09/05 COF100128S CAF100457C CFF100229 CCF0338
+A/C

2.0 Type-R K20A2 147 09/01-09/05 COF100208S CAF100457C CFF100229 CCF0338
+A/C

CIVIC (VIII)
1.3 L13A6 85 02/06- CCF0125

HO
ND

A
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...CIVIC (VIII)
1.3 Hybrid (FA3, FD3) LDA2 70 01/06- COF100128S LFT CCF0125
1.3 Hybrid (FD3) LDA2 85 01/10-02/12 CCF0125
1.4 (FK1) L13A7 61 09/05- COF100128S LFT CCF0337
1.4 (FK1, FN4) L13Z1 73 10/08- COF100128S LFT CCF0337
1.6 R16A1 84/92 09/05- CAF100919P CCF0125

R16B1 92 01/12- CCF0125
1.8 R18A2 103 02/06- COF100128S CAF100919P LFT CCF0125
1.8 (FD1, FD7) R18A1;R18A2 103 09/05-02/12 COF100128S CAF100919P LFT CCF0125
1.8 (FN1, FK2) R18A2 103 09/05- COF100128S CAF100919P LFT CCF0337
1.8 EXS Flex R18A1 103 11/06- CCF0125
2.0 K20A3 114 02/06-02/12 CFF100229 CCF0125
2.2 CTDi (FK3) N22A2 103 09/05- COF100583E CAF100970P CFF100525 CCF0337
Type R (FN2) K20Z4 148 09/06- COF100128S LFT CCF0337

CROSSTOUR
3.5 4WD J35Z2 202 01/12- CCF0125

CR-V (I)
2.0 (RD1) B20Z1 98 04/99-02/02 CCF0089

+A/C

CCF0335
-A/C

2.0 16V 4WD (RD1, RD3) B20Z1 108 01/99-02/02 COF100208S CAF100727P CFF100228 CCF0335
-A/C

CCF0336
+A/C

CR-V (II)
2.0 (RD4) K20A4 110 09/01-03/07 COF100128S CAF100457C CFF100229 CCF0338

+A/C

2.2 CTDi (RD9) N22A2 103 02/05-09/06 COF100572E CAF100894P CFF100525 CCF0338
+A/C

2.4 Vtec 4WD (RD7) K24A1 118 09/01-09/06 CCF0338
+A/C

CR-V (III)
2.0 i R20A2 110 01/07- LFT CCF0125
2.0 i 4WD (RE5) R20A2 110 01/07- COF100128S CAF100925P LFT CCF0125
2.2 i-CTDi 4WD (RE6) N22A2 103 01/07- COF100583E CAF100894P CFF100525 CCF0125
2.2 i-DTEC 4WD (RE6) N22B3 110 01/07- COF100583E CAF100894P CFF100525 CCF0125
2.4 K24A1;K24Z1 124/125 06/06- CCF0125
2.4 4WD (RE4) K24A;K24Z1 124 09/06- CCF0125
2.4 i-Vtec 4WD K24Z1 125 04/07- CCF0125
2.4 i-VTEC 4WD (RE4) K24Z1 118 10/06- COF100128S CCF0125
2.4 i-VTEC 4WD (RE7) K24Z1;K24Z4 122 09/09- COF100128S CCF0125

CR-V (IV)
1.6 i-DTEC (RE6) N16A1 88 10/13- CCF0125
1.6 i-DTEC 4WD N16A4 118 02/15- CCF0125
2.0 (RE5) R20A9 114 10/12- COF100128S LFT CCF0125
2.0 AWD (RE5) R20A9 114 10/12- COF100128S LFT CCF0125
2.2 i-DTEC AWD (RE6) N22B4 110 10/12- COF100583E CCF0125
2.4 AWD K24Z6;K24Z9 132/140 01/12- CCF0125

CR-Z
1.5 Hybrid LEA1;LEA3 89 11/12- LFT
1.5 Hybrid (ZF1) LEA1 84 06/10- COF100128S LFT CCF0185

FR-V
1.7 (BE1) D17A2 92 08/04- COF100208S CAF100819P LFT CCF0338
1.8 (BE1) R18A1 103 01/07- COF100128S CAF100919P LFT CCF0338
2.0 K20A9 114 08/04-09/06 CFF100229
2.0 (BE3) K20A9 110 02/05- COF100208S CAF100457C LFT CCF0338
2.0 4x4 K20A9 114 08/04-09/06 CFF100229
2.2 i CTDi (BE5) N22A1 103 07/05- COF100572E CAF100894P CFF100525 CCF0338

HR-V
1.5 (RU1) 96 08/15- LFT
1.6 16V (GH1, GH3) D16W1 77 03/99- COF100208S CAF100727P CFF100229 CCF0175

+A/C

1.6 16V 4WD (GH2, GH4) D16W1 77 03/99- COF100208S CAF100727P CFF100229 CCF0175
+A/C

D16W5 91 10/99- COF100208S CAF100727P CFF100229 CCF0175
+A/C

INSIGHT
1.0 Hybrid (ZE1, ZE18) ECA1 56 04/00-12/06 COF100129S CAF100727P LFT CCF0335

-A/C

HONDA
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CCF0336
+A/C

1.0 Vtec ECA1 50 04/00-10/04 LFT CCF0335
-A/C

CCF0336
+A/C

1.3 Hybrid (ZE2) LDA3 73 04/09- COF100128S CAF101051P CCF0185
1.3 Hybrid (ZE28, ZE2) LDA3 65 04/09- COF100128S CAF101051P LFT CCF0185

INTEGRA
2.0 K20A2 147 10/04- CFF100229

K20A3 118 02/02- COF102126S CFF100229
2.0 16V Type-R K20Z1 162 02/02- COF102126S CFF100229

JAZZ (II)
1.2 i-DSI (GD5, GE2) L12A1;L12A4 57 03/02-07/08 COF100208S

->12/05
LFT CCF0017

+A/C

Ch. No.:>4000000 CAF100812P
->03/05

Ch. No.:3999999> CAF100922P
04/05->

1.3 (GD1) L13A1 61 03/02-07/08 COF100208S
->12/05

CAF100812P
->12/04

LFT CCF0017
+A/C

CAF100922P
01/05->

1.3 iDSi L13A1 63 03/02-09/07 COF100128S CAF100922P LFT CCF0017
+A/C

1.5 L15A 81 04/02-07/08 CAF100922P CCF0017
+A/C

1.5 FF L15A1 79 03/02-09/07 CCF0017
+A/C

JAZZ (III)
1.2 L12B1 66 07/08- COF100128S CAF100880P LFT CCF0185
1.3 HYBRID (GP1) LDA3 65 04/11- COF100128S CAF101051P LFT CCF0185
1.3 i L13Z1 73 07/08- COF100128S CAF100880P LFT CCF0185
1.4 L13Z1 74 11/08- COF100128S CAF100880P LFT
1.5 Flexfuel L15A3 88 07/08- CCF0185
1.5 i-VTEC L15A3;L15A7 88 07/08- CCF0185

JAZZ (IV)
1.3 L13B;L13B2 75 09/15- LFT

LEGEND (III)
3.5 C35A8 221 10/04-06/09 CCF0125

LEGEND (IV)
3.5 V6 4WD (KB1) C35A8;J35A8 217 05/06-12/12 COF100128S LFT CCF0125
3.7 VTEC V6 4WD J37A2 226 08/08-12/13 CCF0125
3.7 VTEC V6 4WD (KB2) J37A2;J37A3 217 07/08-12/12 COF102126S CCF0125

LOGO
1.3 (GA3) D13B7 48 03/99-03/02 COF100208S CAF100963P CFF100229 CCF0175

+A/C

PILOT
3.5 J35Z4 186 09/08- CCF0125
3.5 4WD J35Z4 183/186 09/08- CCF0125

S2000
2.0 (AP1) F20C VTEC 177 06/99- COF100208S
2.0 Vtec F20C1 170 03/99-10/03 COF100128S
2.0 Vtec (AP1) F20C3 184 10/03- COF100128S
2.2 Vtec F22C1 176 10/03- COF100128S

STEPWAGON
2.0 K20A6;K20A9 114/118 10/00-09/09 CFF100229
2.0 4WD K20A9 118 10/00-09/05 CFF100229

STREAM
1.7 16V (RN1) D17A2 92 05/01- COF100208S CAF100819P LFT CCF0338
1.8 Vtec R18A2 103 10/05- CCF0338
2.0 16V (RN3) K20A1 115 05/01- COF100128S CAF100457C LFT CCF0338
2.0 Vtec R20A4 110 10/05- CCF0338

HYUNDAI
ACCENT (II)
1.3 G4EA 55/61/

63
01/00-11/05 COF100110S CAF100655P CFF100463 CCF0007

+A/C,->11/01

CCF0030
+A/C,12/01->
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G4EH 62 08/02-11/05 COF100119S CAF100655P CFF100463 CCF0030

+A/C

1.5 G4EB 66 01/00-11/05 COF100119S CAF100655P CFF100463 CCF0007
+A/C,->11/01

CCF0030
+A/C,12/01->

G4EC-G 75 09/00-11/05 COF100110S CAF100655P CFF100463 CCF0007
+A/C,->11/01

CCF0030
+A/C,12/01->

G4EK 68/69 01/00-12/06 CCF0007
G4FK 73/75/

77
09/99-10/02 COF100119S CAF100522P CCF0007

CCF0030
+A/C,12/01->

1.5 CRDi D3EA 60 01/02-11/05 COF100564E CAF100968P CFF100581 CCF0030
+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles COF100289S
04/02-11/05

for right-hand drive vehicles,Eng. Code:D3DA COF100289S
1.6 G4ED-G 77 12/02-11/05 COF100119S CAF100655P CFF100463 CCF0030

+A/C

ACCENT (III)
1.4 GL G4EE 71 11/05-11/10 COF100119S CAF100873P CFF100463 CCF0186

+A/C

LFT
1.5 CRDi GLS D4FA 81 11/05-11/10 COF100575E CAF100873P CFF100493

11/06->
CCF0186
+A/C

1.6 GLS G4ED 82 11/05-11/10 COF100119S CAF100873P LFT CCF0186
+A/C

ACCENT (IV)
1.4 G4FA 79/80 11/10- COF100119S CAF101032P LFT CCF0479

CCF0003
G4LC 74 11/10-12/16 COF100679S CAF101032P CCF0003

1.6 G4FC 90/91 11/10- COF100119S CAF101032P LFT CCF0003
CCF0479

1.6 CCVT-I G4FC 92 11/10- CAF101032P
1.6 CRDI D4FB 94/100 11/10- COF100598E CAF101032P CFF100670 CCF0003

AMICA
1.0 i G4HC 40 02/98- COF100119S CAF100824P CFF100529

G4HC-E 43 03/01- COF100119S CAF100824P CFF100464
1.1 G4HD 43 06/03- COF100128S CAF100851P

CAF100998P
G4HG 46 08/03- COF100128S CAF100824P CFF100529

CAF100851P
CAF100998P

COUPE
1.6 16V G4ED-G 77/79 03/02-08/09 COF100119S CAF100851P LFT CCF0056

+A/C

G4GR 85 03/98-04/02 COF100119S CAF100947P CFF100464 CCF0056
1.6 i 16V G4ED-G 79 08/00-01/02 CAF100947P
2.0 G4DF 101 08/99-01/02 COF100119S CAF100947P CFF100464 CCF0056

G4GC-G 100/102 08/01-08/09 COF100119S CAF100851P CFF100464 CCF0056
+A/C

2.0 GLS G4GC-G 105 02/03-08/09 COF100119S CAF100851P CFF100464 CCF0056
+A/C

2.7 V6 G6BA-G 121/123 01/01-08/09 COF100119S CAF100851P CFF100224 CCF0056
+A/C

LFT
F2 Evolution G4GF 115 01/99-12/01 CCF0056

ELANTRA
1.5 VVTi 77 08/03-05/06 CAF100851P
1.6 G4ED-G 77/79 06/00-07/06 COF100119S CAF100851P CFF100464 CCF0383

+A/C

CFF100463 CCF0056
+A/C,->04/03

Eng. Code:G4ED COF100110S
G4FG 94/97 06/11- COF100119S CAF100935P LFT CCF0186
G4GA 82 09/03-07/06 COF100119S CAF100851P CFF100464 CCF0383

+A/C

G4GR 66 06/00-07/06 COF100110S CAF100851P CCF0056
+A/C,->04/03

CCF0383
+A/C,05/03->

1.6 CRDI D4FB 85/94 11/05-12/15 COF100575E CAF100891P CFF100670 CCF0383
+A/C

HYUNDAI
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COF100598E

1.6 CVVT G4FC 90 06/06-06/11 COF100119S CAF100891P LFT CCF0186
1.8 G4BB 79 06/00-07/03 COF100110S CAF100851P CFF100464 CCF0056

G4BB;G4GB 97/98 06/00-07/06 COF100119S CAF100851P CFF100464 CCF0056
+A/C,->04/03

CCF0383
+A/C,05/03->

G4NB 110 09/10- COF100119S CAF100935P LFT CCF0186
2.0 G4GC 104 06/00-07/06

Eng. Code:G4EC COF100110S
Eng. Code:G4GC COF100110S

104/105 06/00-07/06 COF100119S CAF100851P CFF100464 CCF0056
+A/C,->04/03

CCF0383
+A/C,05/03->

G4GC-G 102 06/00-07/06 COF100110S CAF100851P CFF100464 CCF0056
+A/C,->04/03

CCF0383
+A/C,05/03->

2.0 CRDi D4EA 83 04/01-07/06 CAF100851P CFF100204 CCF0056
+A/C,->04/03

CCF0383
+A/C,05/03->

Eng. Code:D4EA COF100561E
for right-hand drive vehicles COF100289S

for right-hand drive vehicles,Eng. Code:D4EA COF100289S
2.0 CVVT G4GC 105 06/06-06/11 LFT CCF0186

EQUUS / CENTENNIAL
3.5 G6CU 155 10/99-03/09 COF100110S
3.8 G6DA 213 03/09- COF100598E
3.8 GDi G6DJ 246 03/09- COF100598E
4.5 8A80 195 10/99-09/03 COF100110S
4.6 V8 G8BA 269/274 03/09- COF100598E
5.0 GDi G8BE 316 03/09- COF100598E

GALLOPER (II)
2.5 TCi D D4BH 77 08/98-12/03 COF101270S CAF100710R CFF100146
2.5 TD D4BA;D4BF 65 08/98-12/03 COF101270S CAF100710R CFF100146
2.5 TD intercooler D4BH 73 08/98-12/03 COF101270S CAF100710R CFF100146
2.6 TD All-wheel Drive D4BB 63 08/98-06/03 CAF100710R CFF100146
3.0 V6 G6AT 104 08/98-12/03 COF100119S CAF100436C

GENESIS
2.0 191 01/13-12/15 CCF0003
2.0 CVVT G4KF 184 02/13-02/14 CCF0003
2.0 T G4KF 157/202 01/08-12/14 COF100110S LFT CCF0003
3.8 V6 G6DA 213/223 01/08-12/14 COF100598E LFT CCF0003

G6DJ 255/260 11/11- COF100598E CCF0003

GETZ
1.1 G4HD;G4HG 46/49 09/02-06/09 COF100128S CAF100792P CFF100464 CCF0030
1.3 G4EA 61/63 09/03-06/09 COF100119S CAF100792P CFF100464 CCF0030
1.3 i G4EA 60 09/02-03/04 COF100119S CAF100792P CFF100463 CCF0030
1.4 i G4EE 71 08/05-12/10 COF100119S CAF100792P CFF100464 CCF0030
1.5 CRDi D3EA 60 03/03-09/05 COF100564E CAF100792P CFF100581 CCF0030

for right-hand drive vehicles,Eng. Code:D3EA COF100289S
D4FA 65 08/05-06/09 COF100575E CAF100792P CFF100493

11/06->
CCF0030

1.5 CRDi GLS D4FA 75/81 07/04-06/09 COF100564E CAF100792P CFF100493
11/06->

CCF0030

81 08/05-06/09
Eng. Code:D4FA COF100575E

1.5 i G4ER 73 03/03-09/05 COF100129S CCF0030
1.6 G4ED-G 77/78 09/02-12/06 COF100119S CAF100792P CFF100463 CCF0030

CFF100464

GRACE
2.5 TD D4BF 59 06/98-10/01 COF101270S CFF100146
2.6 D D4BB 57 10/99-10/04 CFF100146

GRAND SANTA FÉ
2.2 CRDi All-wheel Drive D4HB 145/147 06/13- COF100647E CCF0485 CCF0485C
3.3 G6DF 183 01/14- CCF0485
3.3 All-wheel Drive G6DF 199 02/14- CCF0485
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2.2 CRDi D4EB 110/114 06/06-12/11 COF100581E CAF101010P CFF100493 CCF0133
2.4 G4KE 132 07/11- CCF0485
2.4 16V G4KJ 148 01/11- CCF0485
2.7 G6BA 141 05/06- COF100110S LFT CCF0133
3.0 G6DG 195 12/11- CCF0485
3.3 191 06/11- LFT

G6DB 173/191 04/05-12/11 COF100603E
->07/08

LFT CCF0133

H-1
2.4 G4JS 101/107 11/01-04/04 COF100110S CAF100436C CFF100224
2.4 4WD G4CS 82 02/98-04/04 COF100119S CAF100436C
2.5 CRDi 4WD D4CB 103 12/02-04/04 COF100288S
2.5 D D4BH 73 06/00-10/05 COF101270S
2.5 TD 4WD D4BF 59 02/98-04/04 COF101270S CAF100567P CFF100146

H-1 (4WD)
2.4 4WD G4JS 99 06/01-04/04 COF100110S
2.5 TD 4WD D4BH 73/74 03/01-04/04 COF101270S CAF100567P CFF100146

H100
2.5 TD 92 01/10- CFF100670

4D56T 74 11/06- CFF100146
2.5 TDiC D4BF 59 06/98-10/03 CFF100146
2.6 D D4BB 57 10/99-12/04 CFF100146

HB20
1.0 Flex G3LA 59 11/12- COF100679S

HB20S
1.0 Flex G3LA 59 04/13- COF100679S

HIGHWAY VAN
2.0 16V G4JP 100 03/00-03/04 COF100110S CAF100853P CFF100224 CCF0106
2.7 V6 24V G6BA 125 03/00-03/04 COF100110S CAF100853P CFF100224 CCF0106

i10
1,0 LPG B3LA 49 02/14- LFT CCF0034
1.0 G3LA 49/51 01/11- LFT CCF0034
1.1 G4HG 48/49/

50/51
12/07-12/13 COF100128S CAF100943P LFT CCF0034

1.1 CRDi D3FA 55 01/08-12/11 COF100575E CAF100957P CFF100493 CCF0034
1.1 LPG G4HG 51 04/11-12/13 CCF0034
1.2 G4LA 57/63/

64
11/08- COF100128S CAF101060P LFT CCF0034

i20
1.0 T-GDI G3LC 74/88 01/16- COF100679S
1.1 CRDi D3FA 55 03/12- COF100598E CAF100879P CFF100670 CCF0156
1.2 G4LA 57/63 09/08-12/15 COF100128S CAF100879P LFT CCF0156

COF100679S
1.4 G4FA 74 09/08-12/15 COF100119S CAF100879P LFT CCF0156

G4LC 74 11/14- COF100679S
1.4 CRDi D4FC 55/66 08/08- COF100598E CAF100879P CFF100670 CCF0156
1.6 G4FC 93 09/08-12/12 COF100119S CAF100879P LFT CCF0156
1.6 CRDI D4FB 85/94 09/08-12/12 COF100598E CAF100879P CFF100670 CCF0156

i20 ACTIVE
1.0 T-GDI G3LC 74/88 09/15- COF100679S
1.4 G4LC 74 09/15- COF100679S

i30
1.4 G4FA 73/77/

80
10/07- COF100119S CAF100935P LFT CCF0186

COF100678S CCF0172
+A/C

77 10/07-06/12
Eng. Code:G4FA COF100110S

77/80 10/07-06/12
Eng. Code:D4FB;G4GC;D4EA CAF100891P

G4LC 74 12/14- COF100678S
COF100679S

1.4 CRDi D4FC 66 12/11- COF100598E CFF100493 CCF0186
1.6 G4FC 85 10/07-11/11

Eng. Code:G4FC COF100110S
->02/08

HYUNDAI
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85/88/
90/93

10/07-12/16 COF100119S CAF100935P LFT CCF0172
+A/C

COF100598E CCF0186
COF100678S
COF100129S
03/08->

85/90/
93

10/07-06/12

Eng. Code:D4FB;G4GC;D4EA CAF100891P
G4FG 88/95 12/11- COF100678S CAF100935P LFT CCF0186

1.6 CRDI D4FB 66/81/
85

10/07-

Eng. Code:D4FB COF100598E
Eng. Code:D4FB COF100575E

->02/08

66/81/
85/94/
100

10/07- COF100598E CAF100891P CFF100493 CCF0172
+A/C

CFF100670 CCF0186
D4FB-5P 94 06/12-12/15 COF100598E CFF100493 CCF0186

1.6 GDI G4FD 99 12/11- COF100678S CAF100935P LFT CCF0186
CCF0448

1.6 MPI G4FC 88 11/16- COF100678S
2.0 G4GC;G4GC-G 105 10/07-06/12 COF100110S CAF100891P LFT CCF0172

+A/C

2.0 CRDi D4EA-F 100/103 10/07-06/12 COF100581E
->11/08

CAF100891P CFF100493 CCF0172
+A/C

i40
1.6 GDI G4FD 99 07/11- COF100678S CAF100935P LFT CCF0003
1.7 CRDi D4FD 85/100/

104
07/11- COF100598E CAF100935P CFF100493 CCF0003

2.0 G4NC 122/123 03/12- COF100678S
2.0 CVVT G4NA 110 10/12- CCF0003
2.0 GDI G4NC 121/130/

131
07/11- COF100678S CAF100935P LFT CCF0003

130 07/11-
Eng. Code:G4NA;G4NC COF100110S

i800
2.4 G4CS 101 02/08- CCF0434
2.4 i G4KC 129 02/08- CAF101026P CCF0434
2.5 CRDi D4CB 81/85/

100/120/
125

05/08- COF100288S CAF101026P CFF100670 CCF0434

iLoad
2.4 G4KC 128 01/10- CCF0434
2.5 CRDi D4CB-L;D4CB-W 81/85/

100/120/
125

02/08- COF100288S CAF101026P CFF100670 CCF0434

IONIQ
Electric 88 03/16- CCF0448

ix20
1.4 G4FA 66/74 11/10- COF100678S CAF100879P LFT CCF0151
1.4 CRDi D4FC-M 57/66 11/10- COF100598E CAF100879P CCF0151
1.6 G4FC 92 11/10- COF100678S CAF100879P LFT CCF0151
1.6 CRDI D4FB 85/94 06/11- COF100598E CAF100879P CCF0151

ix35
1.6 G4FD 99 11/10- COF100678S CAF100935P LFT CCF0448
1.7 CRDi D4FD 85 11/10- COF100598E CAF100935P CFF100670 CCF0448
2.0 G4KD 120/122 01/10- COF100678S CAF100935P LFT CCF0448
2.0 4WD G4KD 120 01/10- COF100678S CAF100935P LFT CCF0448
2.0 CRDi D4HA 100/130/

135
01/10- COF100647E CAF100935P CFF100670 CCF0448

2.0 CRDi 4WD D4HA 100/135 01/10- COF100647E CAF100935P CFF100670 CCF0448
2.0 CVVT G4KD 110 08/09- COF100678S CCF0448
2.0 CVVT AWD G4KD 110 08/09- COF100678S CCF0448
2.0 GDI G4NC 122 08/13- COF100678S CAF100935P CCF0448
2.0 GDi 4WD G4NC 122 08/13- COF100678S CAF100935P CCF0448
2.4 4WD G4KE 129 09/12-12/13 CAF100935P
2.4 DCVVT-I 4WD G4KE 128 07/10-12/13 CAF100935P
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ix55
3.0 V6 CRDi 4WD D6EA;D6EB 176/184 09/08-12/12 CFF100493
3.8 V6 G6DA 194 01/11- COF100598E LFT
3.8 V6 4WD G6DA 194 01/11- COF100598E LFT

LANTRA (II)
1.9 D DJY 50 03/98-10/00 COF100118S CAF100947P CFF100141

MATRIX
1.5 CRDi D3EA 60 10/01-08/10 COF100564E CAF100766P CFF100581 CCF0056

+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles COF100289S
D4FA 75 12/04-08/10 COF100575E CAF100766P CFF100493

11/06->
CCF0056
+A/C

1.5 CRDi VGT D4FA 81 08/05-08/10 COF100598E
07/08->

CAF100766P CFF100493 CCF0056
+A/C

Eng. Code:D4FA COF100575E
->06/08

1.6 G4ED-G 76 06/01-08/10 COF100119S CAF100766P CFF100463 CCF0056
+A/C

G4ED-L 66 01/02-12/05 COF100110S CAF100851P CFF100464 CCF0056
+A/C

1.8 G4GB-G 90 06/01-08/10 COF100119S CAF100766P LFT CCF0056
+A/C

PORTER
2.5 CRDi D4CB 103 02/03- COF101270S CAF100710R CFF100146
2.5 D D4BA 59 01/05- CFF100146
2.5 TCi D4BH 74 05/04- COF101270S

SANTA FÉ (I)
2.0 G4BP 99 08/01-03/06 COF100119S CAF100825P CFF100224 CCF0106

->04/03

CCF0187
+A/C,05/03->

2.0 CRDi D4EA 83 08/01-03/06 CAF100825P CFF100493 CCF0106
->04/03

CCF0187
+A/C,05/03->

Eng. Code:D4EA COF100561E
for right-hand drive vehicles,Eng. Code:D4EA COF100289S

2.0 CRDi 4x4 D4EA 83 04/01-03/06 CAF100825P CFF100493 CCF0106
->04/03

CCF0187
+A/C,05/03->

Eng. Code:D4EA COF100561E
for right-hand drive vehicles,Eng. Code:D4EA COF100289S

D4EA-V 92 08/03-03/06 CAF100825P CFF100493 CCF0187
+A/C

Eng. Code:D4EAV COF100561E
for right-hand drive vehicles,Eng. Code:D4EAV COF100289S

2.0 CRDi All-wheel Drive D4EA-F 107 11/03-02/06 CAF100825P CCF0187
+A/C

Eng. Code:D4EA COF100561E
for right-hand drive vehicles,Eng. Code:D4EA COF100289S

2.2 CRDi D4EB 110 10/05-03/06 COF100581E CAF100825P CCF0133
for right-hand drive vehicles COF101287S

2.4 16V G4JS-G 100/107 02/01-03/06 COF100119S CAF100825P CFF100224 CCF0106
->04/03

CCF0187
+A/C,05/03->

2.4 16V 4x4 G4JS-G 100/107 02/01-03/06 COF100119S CAF100825P CFF100224 CCF0106
->04/03

CCF0187
+A/C,05/03->

2.7 G6EA 139 10/05-03/06 COF100110S CAF100825P CFF100224 CCF0133
2.7 4x4 G6EA 132/139 11/00-03/06 COF100110S CAF100825P CFF100224 CCF0187

->04/03

CCF0133
+A/C,05/03->

2.7 V6 4x4 G6BA-G 127 02/01-03/06 COF100119S CAF100825P CFF100224 CCF0106
->04/03

CCF0187
+A/C,05/03->

3.5 G6CU 147 09/03-02/06 CCF0187
3.5 4x4 G6CU 147 09/03-02/06 CCF0187

SANTA FÉ (II)
2.0 CRDi D4HA 110 12/10-12/12 COF100647E CFF100493
2.0 CRDi 4x4 D4HA 110 12/10-12/12 COF100647E CFF100493
2.2 CRDi D4EB 102/114 03/06-12/12 CFF100493

09/06->
CCF0133

Eng. Code:D4EB COF100581E

HYUNDAI
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for right-hand drive vehicles COF101287S

D4HB 145/147 01/09-12/12 COF100647E CFF100493 CCF0433
2.2 CRDi 4x4 D4EB 102/110/

114
10/05-12/12 COF100581E CAF100825P CFF100493

09/06->
CCF0133

for right-hand drive vehicles COF101287S
102/114 03/06-12/12

Eng. Code:D4EB COF100581E
D4HB 145/147 01/09-12/12 COF100647E CFF100493 CCF0433

2.2 CRDi GLS D4EB 110 03/06-12/09 CFF100493
09/06->

CCF0133

Eng. Code:D4EB COF100581E
for right-hand drive vehicles COF101287S

2.2 CRDi GLS 4x4 D4EB 110 03/06-12/09 CFF100493
09/06->

CCF0133

Eng. Code:D4EB COF100581E
for right-hand drive vehicles COF101287S

2.4 G4KE 128 11/10-12/12 COF100110S CAF101028P LFT CCF0433
2.4 4x4 G4KE 128 07/10-12/12 COF100678S CAF101028P LFT CCF0433

Eng. Code:G4KC COF100110S
2.7 G6BA 125 03/06-12/12 COF100119S CFF100224 CCF0133
2.7 4x4 G6BA 125 03/06-12/12 COF100119S CFF100224 CCF0133
2.7 V6 GLS G6EA 139 03/06-12/09 COF100119S CFF100224 CCF0133
2.7 V6 GLS 4x4 G6EA 139 03/06-12/09 COF100119S CFF100224 CCF0133
3.3 Dynamic 4x4 G6DB 173 03/06-12/12 CCF0133

SANTA FÉ (III)
2.0 CRDi D4HA 110 09/12- COF100647E CCF0485 CCF0485C
2.0 CRDi 4WD D4HA 110/136 09/12- COF100647E CCF0485 CCF0485C
2.2 CRDi D4HB 145/147 09/12- COF100647E CCF0485 CCF0485C
2.2 CRDi 4WD D4HB 145/147 09/12- COF100647E CCF0485 CCF0485C
2.4 G4KJ 141 09/12-12/15 COF100678S CCF0485 CCF0485C
2.4 4WD G4KJ 141 09/12-12/15 COF100678S CCF0485 CCF0485C
2.4 CCVT G4KE 129 09/12- COF100678S CCF0485 CCF0485C
2.4 CCVT AWD G4KE 129 09/12- COF100678S CCF0485 CCF0485C
2.4 GDI G4KJ 138 05/15- COF100678S CCF0485 CCF0485C
2.4 GDI 4WD G4KJ 138 05/15- COF100678S CCF0485 CCF0485C

SANTAMO
2.0 16V G4JP 102 05/99-12/02 COF100119S CAF100436C
2.0 16V 4x4 G4CP-D 102 05/99-12/02 COF100119S CAF100436C

SONATA (III)
2.0 16V 106 10/01-11/04 COF100110S CAF100853P CCF0106

->03/04

CCF0187
04/03->

G4JP-EG 96 10/01-11/04 COF100119S CAF100853P LFT CCF0106
->03/04

CCF0187
04/03->

G4JP-G 100 06/98-10/01 COF100110S CAF100853P CCF0106
2.0 CRDi Dynamic D4EA 103 10/01-11/04 CCF0106

->03/04

CCF0187
04/03->

2.2 CRDi D4EB 110 06/02-11/04 CCF0106
->03/04

CCF0187
04/03->

2.4 16V G4BS 105 03/98-10/01 COF100119S CAF100436C CCF0106
2.5 V6 24V G6BV-G 118 06/98-10/01 COF100119S CAF100853P CCF0106
2.7 i V6 G6BA-Y 132 10/01-05/05 CCF0106

->03/04

CCF0187
04/03->

2.7 V6 G6BA-G 127/129 10/01-11/04 COF100119S CAF100853P LFT CCF0106
->03/04

CCF0187
04/03->

SONATA (V)
2.0 CRDi D4EA-F 100/103/

110
02/06-12/10 COF100581E CAF101010P CFF100581

->10/06
CCF0133

CFF100403
11/06->

CFF100493
2.0 VVTi GLS G4KA;G4KD 106/121 05/05-12/10 COF100119S LFT CCF0133
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...SONATA (V)
2.4 G4KC 119/132 01/05-12/10 COF100119S LFT CCF0133 CCF0485C

CCF0485
3.3 G6DB 171/173/

184
01/05-12/10 COF100603E LFT CCF0133

SONATA (VI)
2.0 G4KD 110 01/09-06/14 COF100110S LFT CCF0485

G4NA 115 09/10-12/15 CCF0485 CCF0485C
2.0 Hybrid G4NA 110 01/11-06/14 CCF0485 CCF0485C
2.4 G4KC 128/131 01/09-12/15 COF100110S CCF0485
2.4 GDI G4KC 148 01/09-06/14 CCF0485 CCF0485C

TERRACAN
2.5 D D4BH 59/74 06/01-10/03 COF101270S CFF100146
2.5 TD D4BH 74 12/01-12/06 COF101270S CFF100453 CCF0447
2.9 CRDi J3 110 11/01-07/03 COF101270S CFF100453 CCF0447
2.9 CRDi 4WD J3 110/120 12/01-12/06 COF101270S CFF100453 CCF0447
3.5 i V6 4WD G6CU 143/147 12/01-12/06 COF100119S CCF0447

TIBURON
1.6 CVVT G4ED-G 78 10/06-12/08 CFF100463
2.0 CVVT G4GC 105 10/06-12/08 CAF100851P

TRAJET
2.0 G4GC 104 11/03-07/08 CFF100224 CCF0106

G4GC-G 103 01/04-07/08 COF100110S CAF100853P CFF100224 CCF0106
G4JP-G 100 03/00-07/08 COF100119S CAF100853P CFF100224 CCF0106

2.0 CRDi D4EA 83/92 04/01-07/08 CAF100853P CFF100204 CCF0106
Eng. Code:D4EA COF100561E

for right-hand drive vehicles,Eng. Code:D4EA COF100289S
2.7 V6 G6BA-G 127 09/00-07/08 COF100119S CAF100853P CFF100224 CCF0106

TUCSON (4WD)
2.0 All-wheel Drive G4GC 104 08/04-03/10 COF100119S CAF100843P CFF100224 CCF0448

+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0181
+A/C

2.0 CRDi All-wheel Drive D4EA 83 08/04-03/10 CAF100843P CFF100493 CCF0448
+A/C

Eng. Code:D4EA COF100561E
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0181

+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles,Eng. Code:D4EA COF100289S
D4EA-F 100 01/06-03/10

Euro 4, Eng. Code:D4EA COF100561E
->12/06

100/110 01/06-03/10
Euro 5, Eng. Code:D4EA COF100581E

88 01/07-03/10
for right-hand drive vehicles,Eng. Code:D4EA COF100289S

88/100/
103/110

01/06-03/10 COF100581E
->12/06

CAF100843P CFF100493 CCF0448
+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0181
+A/C

88/103 01/06-03/10
Eng. Code:D4EA COF100561E

2.7 All-wheel Drive G6BA-G 129 08/04- COF100110S CAF100843P CFF100224 CCF0448
+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0181
+A/C

TUCSON
1.6 GDI G4FD 97 06/15- COF100678S CCF0448
1.6 T-GDI G4FJ 130 06/15- CCF0448
1.6 T-GDi All-wheel Drive G4FJ 130 06/15- CCF0448
1.7 CRDi D4FD 85/104 06/15- COF100598E CCF0448
2.0 G4GC 104 08/04-

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0181
+A/C

104/105 08/04- COF100110S CAF100843P CFF100224 CCF0448
+A/C

LFT
2.0 CRDi D4EA 83 08/04-03/10 CAF100843P CFF100493 CCF0448

+A/C

Eng. Code:D4EA COF100561E
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0181

+A/C

HYUNDAI
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for right-hand drive vehicles,Eng. Code:D4EA COF100289S

D4EA-F 100 01/06-03/10
Euro 4, Eng. Code:D4EA COF100561E

->12/06

100/110 01/06-03/10
Euro 5, Eng. Code:D4EA COF100581E

88/100/
103/110

01/06-03/10 COF100581E
->12/06

CAF100843P CFF100493 CCF0448
+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0181
+A/C

88/103 01/06-03/10
Eng. Code:D4EA COF100561E

D4HA 100/136 06/15- COF100647E CCF0448
2.0 CRDi All-wheel Drive D4HA 100/136 06/15- COF100647E CCF0448

VELOSTER
1.6 G4FC 95 10/11- COF100678S CAF101032P CCF0003
1.6 GDI G4FD 103 03/11- COF100678S CAF101032P LFT CCF0003
1.6 MPI G4FG 97 04/11- COF100678S CAF101032P CCF0003
1.6 T-GDI G4FJ 137 10/12- COF100119S CAF101032P LFT CCF0003

XG
3.0 G6CT 145 09/99-09/03 COF100110S CCF0106
30 G6CT-G 138 12/98-12/05 COF100119S CCF0106
250 G6BV 120 12/98-12/05 COF100119S CAF100853P CCF0106
350 G6CU 145 10/02-12/05 COF100119S CCF0106

INFINITI
EX
25 AWD 163 09/07- COF100783S
30d V9X 175 04/10- CFF100236
35 VQ35HR 221 10/08- COF100783S
37 VQ37VHR 228/235 10/08- COF100783S

FX
30d AWD V9X 175 04/10- CFF100236 CCF0354
35 VQ35DE 206 02/03-12/08 COF100783S CCF0354

VQ35HR 226 10/08-12/11 COF100783S
35 All-wheel Drive VQ35DE 206 01/03-12/08 COF100783S CAF100548P CCF0354

CCF0460
35 AWD VQ35HR 226 09/09- COF100783S
37 AWD VQ37VHR 235 10/08- COF100129S CCF0354

COF100783S
45 VK45DE 232 02/03-12/08 CCF0354
45 All-wheel Drive VK45DE 232 01/03-12/08 CCF0354

CCF0460
50 AWD VK50VE 287 10/08- CAF100604P CCF0354

G
25 VQ25HR 163 01/11- COF100783S
35 VQ35DE 191 10/02- CAF100548P
35 X VQ35HR 228 01/07-12/08 COF100783S
37 VQ37VHR 235/243/

245
09/07- COF100783S

37 X VQ37VHR 235/245 09/08- COF100783S

M
25 163 07/10- COF100783S
35h VQ35HR 225 04/11- COF100783S
37 VQ37VHR 235 03/10- COF100783S

M35
3.5 VQ35HR 226 09/08-12/10 COF100783S
3.5 Luxury VQ35DE 206 01/05- COF100783S
3.5 Luxury All-wheel Drive VQ35DE 206 01/05- COF100783S
3.5 Luxury Hybrid VQ35HR 268 01/10- COF100783S
3.5 X VQ35HR 226 09/08-12/10 COF100783S

M37
3.7 VQ37VHR 243 01/10- COF100783S
3.7 Allrad VQ37VHR 243 01/10- COF100783S

Q30
1.5 D 80 11/15- COF100609S
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...Q30
2.2 D 125 11/15- COF100599E
2.2 D AWD 125 11/15- COF100599E

Q50
50 D 125 04/13- COF100599E
50 Hybrid VQ35HR 225/268 04/13- COF100783S
50 Hybrid AWD VQ35HR 225/268 04/13- COF100783S
50 Red VR30DDTT 298 09/15- COF100783S

Q60
3.0 T AWD VR30DDTT 298 09/16- COF100783S
3.7 VQ37VHR 235 10/13- COF100783S

Q70
2.2 D 125 10/14- COF100599E
2.5 VQ25HR 163 05/15- COF100783S
3.5 Hybrid VQ35HR 225 03/13- COF100783S
3.7 VQ37VHR 235 03/13- COF100783S

QX30
2.2 D AWD 125 04/16- COF100599E

QX50
2.5 AWD 163 02/14- COF100783S
37 AWD VQ37VHR 235 08/13- COF100783S

QX56
5.6 4WD VK56DE 239 09/03-12/09 CAF100666P

QX60
3.5 AWD VQ35DE 193 10/13- COF100783S

QX70
3.7 AWD VQ37VHR 235 08/13- COF100783S
37 AWD 245 02/14- COF100783S

VQ37VHR 235 08/13- CCF0354

ISUZU
D-MAX
2.5 CRDi 4JK-1E5-TC 120 06/12- CCF0045
2.5 CRDi (TFR86_) 4JK1E5S-L;4JK-1E5-TC 120 06/12- CCF0045
2.5 CRDi 4WD 4JK-1E5-TC 120 06/12- CCF0045
2.5 CRDi 4x4 (TFS86_) 4JK1E5S-L;4JK-1E5-TC 120 06/12- CCF0045
2.5 DiTD (TFR86_) 4JA1-TC 74 10/02-06/12 COF101289S CCF0369

4JK1-TC 100 10/06-06/12 COF101289S CFF100486 CCF0369
2.5 DiTD 4x4 (TFS86_) 4JA1-TC 74 05/02-06/12 COF101289S CFF100489 CCF0369

4JK1-TC 100 01/07-06/12 COF101289S CFF100486 CCF0369
3.0 DiTD (TFR85_) 4JJ1-TC 120 01/07-06/12 COF101289S
3.0 DiTD 4x4 (TFS85_) 4JH1-TC 96 05/02-06/12 COF101289S CFF100489 CCF0369

4JJ1-TC 120 01/07-06/12 COF101289S CFF100486 CCF0369

RODEO
2.5 4x4 4JK1-TC 100 01/05- CFF100486

TROOPER
3.0 DTi 4JX1;4JX1T 117/118 05/98-08/04 COF100110S CFF100608 CCF0233

COF101289S
3.5 V6 24V 6VE1 158 04/00-08/04 COF102126S CFF100201 CCF0233

IVECO
DAILY
35S14 F1CE0481A 100 07/07-08/11 CFF100405

DAILY CITYS
50C15 F1CFL411E 107 06/14-10/16 CFF100663

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
50C17 F1CFL411F 125 06/14-10/16 CFF100663

x1 O`ring included CFF100664

DAILY II (30)
30-8 (10011131, 10011132,
10011231, 10011232,
10011237,...

8140.63 62 09/98-05/99 COF100270S CAF101112R CFF100111 CCF0309

INFINITI
ISUZU

IVECO
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30-8 (14911111, 14911117,
14911211, 14911215,
14911217,...

8140.63 62 09/98-05/99 COF100270S CAF101112R CFF100111 CCF0309

30-8 (14914111, 14914117,
14914211, 14914217,
14915111,...

8140.63 62 09/98-05/99 COF100270S CAF101112R CFF100111 CCF0309

30-8 V (14914111,
14914117, 14914211,
14914217, 14915111...

8140.63 62 09/98-05/99 COF100270S CAF101112R CFF100111 CCF0309

DAILY II (35)
35-8 (14930304, 14931104,
14931111, 14931115,
14931204,...

8140.63 62 09/98-05/99 COF100270S CAF101112R CFF100111 CCF0309

35-8 (14934104, 14934111,
14934204, 14934205,
14934211,...

8140.63 62 09/98-05/99 COF100270S CAF101112R CFF100111 CCF0309

35-8 K (14930304,
14931104, 14931111,
14931115, 14931204...

8140.63 62 09/98-05/99 COF100270S CAF101112R CFF100111 CCF0309

DAILY III (29)
29 L 10 (ALJAV1A1,
ALJA41AA, ALJA41A1,
AHJA64A1,...

F1AE0481A 70 09/02-04/06 COF100105S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309

29 L 10 V (ALJA43A2,
ALJA42A2, ALJA41A2)

F1AE0481A 70 09/02-07/07 COF100105S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309

29 L 11 8140.43B;8140.43C 78 05/99-04/06 COF100105S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
29 L 11 V 8140.43C 78 05/99-07/07 COF100105S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
29 L 12 (ALKA41A1,
AHKA64A1, ALLA51A1)

F1AE0481B 85 09/02-04/06 CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309

Eng. No.:>240403, Eng. Code:F1AE0481B COF100105S
Eng. No.:240404>, Eng. Code:F1AE0481B COF101107S

29 L 12 V (ALKA41A2,
ALLA52A2, ALKA42A2)

F1AE0481B 85 09/02-07/07 CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309

Eng. No.:>240403, Eng. Code:F1AE0481B COF100105S
Eng. No.:240404>, Eng. Code:F1AE0481B COF101107S

29 L 13 8140.43S 92 05/01-07/07 COF100105S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
29 L 14 F1AE0481M 100 01/05-04/06 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
29 L 14 (AHRA11C1B1,
AHRA14C1B1, AHRA64C1B1)

F1AE0481M 100 11/05-04/06 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309

29 L 9 8140.43R 66 11/01-04/06 COF100105S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
8140.63 62 05/99-04/06 COF100270S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309

29 L 9 V 8140.43R 66 11/01-04/06 COF100105S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
8140.63 62 05/99-07/07 COF100270S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309

DAILY III (35)
35 C 10 V , 35 S 10 V
(AMJA14A1, AMJA64A1,
AMJA65A1,...

F1AE0481A 70 09/02-04/06 COF100105S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309

35 C 12 , 35 S 12 (AEKA14A1,
AEKA14AA, AEKA64A1,...

F1AE0481B 85 09/02-04/06 CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309

Eng. No.:>240403, Eng. Code:F1AE0481B COF100105S
Eng. No.:240404>, Eng. Code:F1AE0481B COF101107S

35 C 12 V, 35 S 12 V
(AGKA43A2, AGKB43A2,
AGKB46A2,...

F1AE0481B 85 09/02-07/07 CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309

Eng. No.:>240403, Eng. Code:F1AE0481B COF100105S
Eng. No.:240404>, Eng. Code:F1AE0481B COF101107S

35 C 14 F1CE0481A 100 09/04-04/06 COF100683S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
35 C 14, 35 S 14 F1AE0481M 100 01/05-04/06 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
35 C 15 8140.43N 107 11/01-04/06 COF100105S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
35 C 17, 35 S 17 F1CE0481B 122 01/05-04/06 COF100683S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
35 C 9, 35 S 9 8140.43R 66 11/01-04/06 COF100105S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
35 S 10 (ANJA41A1,
ANJA42A2, ANJA42AB,
ANJA43A, ANJAV1A,...

F1AE0481A 70 09/02-07/07 COF100105S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309

35 S 11 V,35 C 11 V 8140.43C 78 05/99-07/07 COF100105S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
35 S 11,35 C 11 (A2FC13AA,
A6FBU4AB, A2NB14A1,
A2ND13A1,...

8140.43B;8140.43C 78 05/99-04/06 COF100105S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309

35 S 13 V,35 C 13 V 8140.43S 92 05/99-07/07 COF100105S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
35 S 13,35 C 13 8140.43S 92 05/99-04/06 COF100105S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
35 S 15 V, 35 C 15 V
(A6HCV3B2, A6HBV4B2,
A6HC41B2,...

8140.43N 107 11/02-07/07 COF100105S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309

IV
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35 S 9 V 8140.43R 66 11/01-04/06 COF100105S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
35 S 9 V,35 C 9 V 8140.63 62 05/99-07/07 COF100270S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
35 S 9,35 C 9 8140.63 62 05/99-04/06 COF100270S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309

DAILY III (40)
40 C 10 (AEJB14A1) F1AE0481A 70 09/02-04/06 COF100105S CFF100405
40 C 13 8140.43S 92 05/99-04/06 COF100270S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309

Eng. No.:3981327>, Eng. Code:814043S COF100105S
40 C 14 F1AE0481M 100 01/05-04/06 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309

F1CE0481A 100 09/04-04/06 COF100683S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
40 C 15 8140.43N 107 11/01-04/06 COF100270S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309

Eng. No.:3981327>, Eng. Code:814043N COF100105S
40 C 17, 40 S 17 F1CE0481B 122 01/05-04/06 COF100683S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309

DAILY III (45)
45 C 14 F1CE0481A 100 07/99-04/06 COF100683S CFF100405

DAILY III (50)
50 C 11 8140.43C 78 05/99-07/07 COF100105S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
50 C 13 8140.43S 92 05/99-07/07 COF100105S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
50 C 14 F1CE0481A 100 09/04-04/06 COF100683S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
50 C 15 8140.43N 107 01/01-04/06 COF100105S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
50 C 17 F1CE0481B 122 09/04-04/06 COF100683S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309

DAILY III (65)
65 C 13 8140.43.K 103 07/99-04/06 CFF100405
65 C 14 F1CE0481A 100 09/04-04/06 COF100683S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
65 C 15 8140.43N 107 11/01-04/06 COF100105S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309
65 C 17 F1CE0481B 122 09/04-04/06 COF100683S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0309

DAILY III
2.8 CNG 8149.03 78 05/99-07/07 COF100270S
35 S 12, 35 C 12, 40 C 12 F1AE0481B 85 01/03-05/06 COF100105S CFF100405
35 S 13, 40 C 13, 50 C 13 8140.43S 92 05/99-05/06 COF100105S CFF100405
35 S 14, 50 C 14 (ATPA9FH2) F1CE0481A 100 01/04-05/06 COF100683S CFF100405
40 C 11, 50 C 11 8140.43B;8140.43C 78 05/99-05/06 CFF100405
40 C 15, 50 C 15 8140.43N 107 05/99-05/06 COF100105S CFF100405
40 C 17, 50 C 17 F1CE0481B 122 01/04-05/06 COF100683S CFF100405

DAILY IV (29)
29L10 F1AE0481FA 70 05/06-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
29L10 V F1AE0481FA 70 05/06-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
29L12 F1AE0481GA 85 05/06-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
29L12 V, 29L12 V/P F1AE0481GA 85 05/06-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
29L14 F1AE0481HA 100 05/06-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
29L14 C, 29L14 C/P, 29L14 V,
29L14 V/P

F1AE0481HA 100 05/06-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

DAILY IV (35)
35C10 K F1AE0481FA 70 05/06-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
35C10, 35S10 F1AE0481FA 70 05/06-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
35C11 K, 35C11 DK, 35S11 K,
35S11 DK

F1AE0481FA 78 07/07-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

35C11 V, 35S11 V F1AE0481FA 78 07/07-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
35C11, 35S11, 35S11 D,
35S11 /P

F1AE0481FA 78 07/07-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

35C12 F1AE0481GA 85 05/06-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
35C12 V, 35C12 V/P, 35S12 V,
35S12 V/P

F1AE0481GA 85 05/06-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

35C12, 35S12 F1AE0481GA 85 05/06-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
35C13 K, 35C13 DK, 35S13 K,
35S13 DK

F1AE0481GA 93 07/07-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

35C13 V, 35C13 V/P, 35S13 V,
35S13 V/P

F1AE0481GA 93 07/07-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

35C13, 35C13 /P, 35S13 D,
35S13, 35S13 /P

F1AE0481GA 93 07/07-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

35C14 G, 35C14 G/P, 35S14
G, 35S14 G/P, 35C14 GD,...

F1CE0441A 100 07/07-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CCF0155 CCF0155C

35C14 GV, 35C14 GV/P,
35S14 GV, 35S14 GV/P

F1CE0441A 100 07/07-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CCF0155 CCF0155C

35C14 K, 35C14 DK, 35S14 K,
35S14 DK

F1CE3481LC 103 07/07-08/11 CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
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35C14 V, 35C14 V/P, 35S14 V,
35S14 V/P

F1CE3481LC 103 07/07-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

35C14, 35C14 /P, 35S14,
35S14 /P, 35S14 D, 35S14
D/P

F1CE3481LC 103 07/07-08/11 CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

35C14, 35S14, 35S14 /P F1AE0481HA 100 05/06-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
35C15 F1CE0481FA 107 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
35C15 V, 35C15 V/P F1CE0481FA 107 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
35C17 K, 35C17 DK, 35S17 K,
35S17 DK

F1CE0481HA 125 07/07-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

35C17 V, 35C17 V/P, 35S17 V,
35S17 V/P

F1CE0481HA 125 07/07-08/11 CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

35C17, 35C17 /P, 35S17,
35S17 /P, 35S17 D

F1CE0481HA 125 07/07-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

35C18 F1CE0481HA 130 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
35C18 V, 35C18 V/P, 35S18 V,
35S18 V/P

F1CE0481HA 130 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

35C18, 35S18 F1CE0481HA 130 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
35S14 C, 35S14 C/P, 35S14 V,
35S14 V/P, 35C14 V,...

F1AE0481HA 100 05/06-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

35S14 K, 35S14 DK F1AE0481HA 100 07/07-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
35S17 W, 35S17 WD F1CE0481HA 125 07/07-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

DAILY IV (40)
40C10 F1AE0481FA 70 05/06-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
40C10 V F1AE0481FA 70 05/06-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
40C11 V F1AE0481FA 78 07/07-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
40C11, 40C11 D F1AE0481FA 78 07/07-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
40C12 F1AE0481GA 85 05/06-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
40C12 V, 40C14 V/P F1AE0481GA 85 05/06-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
40C13 V, 40C13 V/P F1AE0481GA 93 07/07-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
40C13, 40C13 /P F1AE0481GA 93 07/07-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
40C14 G, 40C14 G/P F1CE0441A 100 07/07-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CCF0155 CCF0155C
40C14 GV, 40C14 GV/P F1CE0441A 100 07/07-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CCF0155 CCF0155C
40C14 K, 40C14 DK F1CE3481LC 103 07/07-08/11 CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
40C14 V, 40C14 V/P F1CE3481LC 103 07/07-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
40C14, 40C14 /P F1CE3481LC 103 07/07-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
40C15 F1CE0481FA 107 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
40C15 V, 40C15 V/P F1CE0481FA 107 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
40C17 K, 40C17 DK F1CE0481HA 125 07/07-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
40C17 V, 40C17 V/P F1CE0481HA 125 07/07-08/11 CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
40C17, 40C17 /P F1CE0481HA 125 07/07-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
40C18 F1CE0481HA 130 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
40C18 V, 40C18 V/P F1CE0481HA 130 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

DAILY IV (45)
45C14, 45C14 /P F1CE3481LC 103 07/07-08/11 CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
45C15 F1CE0481FA 107 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
45C15 V F1CE0481FA 107 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
45C17 V, 45C17 V/P F1CE0481HA 125 07/07-08/11 CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
45C17, 45C17 /P F1CE0481HA 125 07/07-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
45C18 F1CE0481HA 130 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
45C18, 45C18 /P, 45C18 D,
45C18 D/P

F1CE0481HA 130 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

DAILY IV (50)
50C14 G, 50C14 G/P, 50C14
GD, 50C14 GD/P

F1CE0441A 100 07/07-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CCF0155 CCF0155C

50C14 GV, 50C14 GV/P F1CE0441A 100 07/07-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CCF0155 CCF0155C
50C14 K, 50C14 DK F1CE3481LC 103 07/07-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
50C14 V, 50C14 V/P F1CE3481LC 103 07/07-08/11 CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
50C14, 50C14 /P F1CE3481LC 103 07/07-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
50C15 F1CE0481FA 107 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
50C15 V, 50C15 V/P F1CE0481FA 107 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
50C17 K, 50C17 DK F1CE0481HA 125 07/07-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
50C17 V, 50C17 V/P F1CE0481HA 125 07/07-08/11 CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
50C17, 50C17 /P F1CE0481HA 125 07/07-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
50C18 F1CE0481HA 130 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
50C18 V, 50C18 V/P F1CE0481HA 130 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

DAILY IV (55)
55C17 F1CE3481C 125 08/07-03/12 CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
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...DAILY IV (55)
55S17 W, 55S17 WD F1CE0481HA 125 07/07-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

DAILY IV (60)
60C14 K, 60C14 DK F1CE3481LC 103 07/07-08/11 CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
60C14, 60C14 /P F1CE3481LC 103 07/07-08/11 CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
60C15 F1CE0481FA 107 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
60C15 V F1CE0481FA 107 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
60C15, 60C15 /P, 60C15 D,
60C15 D/P

F1CE0481FA 107 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

60C17 K, 60C17 DK F1CE0481HA 125 07/07-08/11 CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
60C17 V, 60C17 V/P F1CE0481HA 125 07/07-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
60C17, 60C17 /P F1CE0481HA 125 07/07-08/11 CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
60C18 F1CE0481HC 130 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

DAILY IV (65)
65C14 G, 65C14 G/P, 65C14
GD, 65C14 GD/P

F1CE0441A 100 07/07-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CCF0155 CCF0155C

65C14 K, 65C14 DK F1CE3481LC 103 07/07-08/11 CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
65C14 V, 65C14 V/P F1CE3481LC 103 07/07-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
65C14, 65C14 /P F1CE3481LC 103 07/07-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
65C15 F1CE0481FA 107 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
65C15, 65C15 /P, 65C15 D,
65C15 D/P

F1CE0481FA 107 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

65C17 K, 65C17 DK, 65C17KK F1CE0481HA 125 07/07-08/11 CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
65C17 V, 65C17 V/P F1CE0481HA 125 07/07-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
65C17, 65C17 /P F1CE0481HA 125 07/07-08/11 CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
65C18 F1CE0481HC 130 05/06-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

DAILY IV (70)
70C14 K, 70C14 DK, 70C14
KK

F1CE3481LC 103 07/07-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

70C14 V, 70C14 V/P F1CE3481LC 103 07/07-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
70C14, 70C14 /P F1CE3481LC 103 07/07-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
70C15 F1CE0481FA 107 07/08-08/11 CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
70C17 K, 70C17 DK, 70C17
KK

F1CE0481HA 125 07/07-08/11 CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

70C17, 70C17 /P F1CE0481HA 125 07/07-08/11 CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
70C17V, 70C17 V/P F1CE0481HA 125 07/07-08/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

DAILY IV Bus
35S14 G F1CE0441A 100 07/09-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C
35S14, 35S14 /P F1AE0481HA 100 05/06-08/11 COF101107S CAF100475C CFF100664 CCF0155 CCF0155C

DAILY LINE
40C15, 50C15, 60C15 F1CFL411E 107 06/14-10/16 CFF100663

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
40C17, 50C17, 60C17 F1CFL411F 125 06/14-10/16 CFF100663

x1 O`ring included CFF100664

DAILY TOURYS
50C17, 65C17 F1CFL411F 125 06/14-10/16 CFF100663

x1 O`ring included CFF100664

DAILY V
26L11, 26L11D, 35C11D,
35S11, 40C11

F1AE3481A 78 09/11-02/14 COF101107S CFF100663 CCF0155 CCF0155C

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
29L11 V, 35C11 V, 35S11 V,
40C11 V

F1AE3481A 78 09/11-02/14 COF101107S CFF100663 CCF0155 CCF0155C

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
29L13 V, 35C13 V, 35S13 V,
40C13 V, 40S13 V

F1AE3481B 93 09/11-02/14 COF101107S CFF100663 CCF0155 CCF0155C

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
29L13, 29L13D, 35C13D,
40C13

F1AE3481B 93 09/11-02/14 COF101107S CFF100663 CCF0155 CCF0155C

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
29L15 V, 35C15L V, 40C15L V,
50C15L V

F1AE3481C 107 09/11-02/14 COF101107S CFF100663 CCF0155 CCF0155C

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
35C11K, 35S11DKP F1AE3481A 78 09/11-02/14 COF101107S CFF100663 CCF0155 CCF0155C

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
35C13K, 35C13DKP F1AE3481B 93 09/11-02/14 COF101107S CFF100663 CCF0155 CCF0155C

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
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...DAILY V
35C15 V, 40C15 V F1CE3481J;F1CE3481L 107 09/11-02/14 CFF100663 CCF0155 CCF0155C

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
35C15, 35C15D, 35S15,
40C15, 45C15, 50C15, 60C15,
70C15

F1CE3481J;F1CE3481L 107 09/11-02/14 CFF100663 CCF0155 CCF0155C

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
35C15K, 35S15DKP, 50C15K,
60C15K, 65C15DK, 70C15K

F1CE3481L 107 09/11-02/14 CFF100663 CCF0155 CCF0155C

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
35C17 V, 35S17 V, 40C17 V,
45C17 V, 50C17 V, 60C17 V

F1CE3481C;F1CE3481K 125 09/11-02/14 COF101108S CFF100663 CCF0155 CCF0155C

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
35C17, 35C17D, 35S17,
40C17, 45C17, 50C17, 60C17,
70C17

F1CE3481C;F1CE3481K 125 09/11-02/14 COF101108S CFF100663 CCF0155 CCF0155C

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
35C17K, 35S17DKP, 50C17K,
65C17DK 70C17K

F1CE3481C;F1CE3481K 125 09/11-02/14 COF101108S CFF100663 CCF0155 CCF0155C

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
35C21 V, 35S21 V, 40C21 V,
45C21 V, 50C21 V

F1CE3481D 150 09/11-02/14 CFF100663 CCF0155 CCF0155C

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
35C21, 35S21, 40C21, 45C21,
50C21, 60C21, 70C21

F1CE3481D 150 09/11-02/14 CFF100663 CCF0155 CCF0155C

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
35S, 35C Electric 60 09/11-02/14 CCF0155 CCF0155C
35S21DKP F1CE3481D 150 09/11-02/14 CFF100663 CCF0155 CCF0155C

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
50 C Electric 80 09/11-02/14 CCF0155 CCF0155C

DAILY VI
33S11, 35S11, 35C11 F1AE3481A;F1AFL411A 78 03/14-04/16 COF101107S CFF100663

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
33S13, 35S13, 35C13 F1AE3481B;F1AFL411B 93 03/14-04/16 COF101107S CFF100663

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
F1AFL411B 93 03/14-04/16 CFF100663

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
33S15, 35S15, 35C15 F1AE3481C;F1AFL411C 107 03/14-04/16 COF101107S CFF100663

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
35S14, 35S15, 35C15, 40S14,
40C15, 50C15, 65C15, 70C15

F1CE3481J;F1CFL411E;
F1CFL411J

107 03/14-04/16 CFF100663

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
35S15, 35C15, 40C15, 50C15,
65C15, 70C15

F1CE3481J;F1CFL411E;
F1CFL411J

107 03/14-04/16 CFF100663

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
35S17, 35C17, 40C17,
45S17,45C17, 50C17, 55C17,
65C17,...

F1CE3481K;F1CFL411F;
F1CFL411H

125 03/14-04/16 CFF100663

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
35S17, 35C17, 40C17, 50C17,
55C17, 65C17, 70C17

F1CE3481K;F1CFL411F;
F1CFL411H

125 03/14-04/16 CFF100663

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
35S17, 55S17 4x4 F1CFL411H 125 08/15-04/16 CFF100663

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
35S21, 35C21, 40C21, 50C21,
65C21, 70C21

F1CE3481D;F1CFL411G 150 03/14- CFF100663

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
40C15, 50C15, 65C15 107 03/14-04/16 CFF100663

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
40C17, 50C17, 65C17 125 03/14-04/16 CFF100663

x1 O`ring included CFF100664
NaturalPower 35S14, 35C14,
40C14, 50C14, 65C14,
70C14,...

F1CFA401A 100 03/14- COF101107S

MASSIF
3.0 HPI F1CE0481FA 107 10/08-02/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0155 CCF0155C
3.0 HPT F1CE0481HA 130 10/08-02/11 COF101108S CAF100475C CFF100405 CCF0155 CCF0155C

IZH
ORBITA
1.6 56 01/98- CAF100121R
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JAGUAR
F-PACE
3.0 D AWD 306DT 221 09/15- COF100701E

F-TYPE
3.0 306PS 250 10/12- CCF0244C
3.0 S 306PS 280 10/12- CCF0244C
3.0 S AWD 306PS 280 12/14- CCF0244C
5.0 R 508PS 405 10/13- CCF0244C
5.0 R AWD 508PS 405 12/14- CCF0244C
5.0 S 508PS 364 10/12- CCF0244C
5.0 SVR 508PS 423 12/15- CCF0244C
400 306PS 294 11/16- CCF0244C
400 AWD 306PS 294 11/16- CCF0244C

S-TYPE
2.5 V6 AJ25;JB (AJ-V6) 147 04/02-10/07 COF100183S CFF100246

Ch. No.:>M45254 CAF100865P
Ch. No.:M45255> CAF100950P

2.7 D AJD 152 06/04-10/07 COF100563E [2] * CAF100950P
3.0 V6 AJ-V6;FB 175 01/99-10/07 COF100183S CFF100246

Ch. No.:>M45254 CAF100865P
Ch. No.:M45255N> CAF100950P

4.0 V8 AJ-V8 203 01/99-04/02 COF100272S CAF100950P CFF100246
4.2 V8 AJ8FT 219 04/02-10/07 CFF100246

Ch. No.:>M44997, Eng. Code:AJ8FR COF100272S
Ch. No.:>M45254 CAF100865P
Ch. No.:M44998> COF102271S
Ch. No.:M45255> CAF100950P

R 4,2 V8 AJ8FT 291 04/02-10/07 CFF100246
Ch. No.:>M44997, Eng. Code:AJ8FT COF100272S

Ch. No.:>M45254 CAF100865P
Ch. No.:M44998> COF102271S
Ch. No.:M45255> CAF100950P

XF
2.0 204PT 177 06/12-04/15 CAF100950P CCF0395C
2.2 D 224DT 120/140/

147
04/11-04/15 COF100530E [1] * CAF100950P CFF100592 CCF0395C

COF100787E [3] *
2.7 D AJD 152 03/08-04/15 COF100563E [2] * CAF100950P CCF0395C
3.0 306PS 250 03/12-04/15 CCF0395C

AJ6WG 175 03/08-04/15 CAF100950P CFF100246 CCF0395C
3.0 AWD 306PS 250 10/12-04/15 CCF0395C
3.0 D 306DT 221 05/15- COF100701E

306DT;AJV6D 155/177/
202

03/09-04/15 COF100701E CAF100950P CCF0395C

3.0 D AWD 306DT;AJV6D 177 03/12- CCF0395C
4.2 SV82G 219 03/08-04/15 COF102271S CAF100950P CFF100246 CCF0395C

SV8TS 313 07/09- COF102271S CFF100246 CCF0395C
4.2 Kompressor SV8TS 306 03/08-04/15 COF102271S CFF100246 CCF0395C
5.0 508PN 283 03/09-04/15 CFF100246 CCF0395C
5.0 Kompressor 508PS 346/375 01/09-04/15 CFF100246 CCF0395C
5.0 XFR-S 508PS 405 10/12-04/15 CCF0395C

XJ
2.0 204PT 177 05/12- CAF100950P CCF0395C
3.0 306PS 250 03/12- LFT CCF0395C

AJ-V6 175/179 05/03- COF100183S CAF100950P CFF100219
3.0 AWD 306PS 250 10/12- CCF0395C
3.0 D 306DT 221 04/15- COF100701E

AJV6D 202 10/09-12/15 COF100701E CAF100950P CCF0395C
3.6 RG (AJ-V8) 190 05/03-03/09 COF102271S CAF100950P CFF100219
4.2 AJ8FT 219 05/03-03/09 COF102271S CAF100950P CFF100219
5.0 V 8 508PN 283 10/09- CCF0395C
5.0 V8 508PS 346/375 10/09- CCF0395C
D 2.7 AJD 152 10/05-03/09 COF100563E [2] * CAF100950P
R 4.2 AJ8FT 291 03/03-03/09 COF102271S CAF100950P CFF100219

XK
3.6 RG (AJ-V8) 190 07/07-07/14 COF102271S CCF0244C

JAGUAR

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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...XK
4.2 291 09/07-12/09 CCF0244C
4.2 XK AJ8FT 224 02/08-07/14 CCF0244C
4.2 XK8 AJ8FT 219 03/06-07/14 COF102271S CCF0244C
4.2 XKR AJ8FT 291 03/06-07/14 COF102271S CCF0244C

SV8TS 306/313 03/06-07/14 COF102271S CCF0244C
5.0 V8 508PN 283 01/09-07/14 CCF0244C
5.0 XKR 508PS 375/390 01/09-07/14 CCF0244C
5.0 XKR-S 508PS 405 01/11-07/14 CCF0244C

XK 8
4.0 EC 267 02/98-07/05 COF100272S CAF100864P CFF100219
4.0 XKR AJ27S 276 05/98-07/05 CFF100219
4.2 AJ8FT 219 08/02-12/06 COF102271S CAF100864P CFF100219
R 4,2 AJ8FT 291 08/02-12/06 COF102271S CAF100864P CFF100219

X-TYPE
2.0 D FMBA;FMBB;R4-X404 96 07/03-12/09 COF100557E CAF100862P CFF100453 CCF0327

+A/C
CCF0327C
+A/C

2.1 V6 YB (AJ-V6) 115 03/02-11/09 COF100183S CAF100863P CFF100225 CCF0327
+A/C

CCF0327C
+A/C

2.2 D LJ46G 107/110/
114

10/05-12/09 COF100557E CAF100862P CFF100453 CCF0327
+A/C

CCF0327C
+A/C

2.5 XB (AJ-V6) 144 02/04-12/09 COF100183S CAF100863P CFF100225 CCF0327
+A/C

CCF0327C
+A/C

2.5 V6 All-wheel Drive XB (AJ-V6) 144 06/01-11/09 COF100183S CAF100863P CFF100225 CCF0327
+A/C

CCF0327C
+A/C

3.0 AJ-V6 169 02/04-12/09 COF100183S CAF100863P CFF100225 CCF0327
+A/C

CCF0327C
+A/C

3.0 V6 All-wheel Drive AJ-V6 169 06/01-12/08 COF100183S CAF100863P CFF100225 CCF0327
+A/C

CCF0327C
+A/C

JEEP
CHEROKEE
2.0 CRD EBS;EBT 103 04/14- COF100680E
2.0 CRD 4x4 EBS;EBT 103/125 04/14- COF100680E
2.2 CRD 4x4 LAU 61 136/147 08/15- COF100680E
2.4 4x4 ED1 108 09/01-01/08 COF100165S
2.4 Laredo ED1 108 10/01-09/04 CCF0372
2.5 CRD 4x4 R 425 DOHC 105 09/01-01/08 COF100561E CAF100928P CCF0372
2.8 CRD 4x4 ENR 110/120 11/02-01/08 COF100168S CAF100928P CFF100405 CCF0372

COF100613E [2] *
3.7 4x4 EKG 150/155 09/01-01/08 COF100183S CAF100928P CCF0372
3.7 Laredo EKG 150 10/01-09/04 CAF100928P CCF0372

COMMANDER
3.0 CRD 4x4 EXL 160 04/06-12/10 COF100566E CAF100928P CFF100483
3.7 V6 4x4 EKG 157 09/05-12/10 COF100183S
4.7 V8 4x4 EVA 170 09/05-12/10 COF100102S CAF100928P LFT
5.7 V8 4x4 EZB 240 09/05-12/10 COF100102S CAF100928P LFT

COMPASS
2.0 ECN 115 05/11- LFT CCF0424
2.0 CRD ECD;ECE 103 08/06- COF100525E CCF0424
2.0 CRD 4x4 ECE 103 09/06- COF100525E CCF0424
2.2 CRD ENE 100 05/11- COF100599E CCF0424
2.2 CRD 4x4 ENE 100 05/11- COF100599E

OM 651.925 120 12/10- COF100599E CCF0424
2.4 ED3 125 08/06- LFT CCF0424
2.4 4x4 ED3 125 09/06- LFT CCF0424

GRAND CHEROKEE (II)
2.7 CRD 4x4 ENF 120 10/01-09/05 COF100508E CAF100666P
2.7 CRD Laredo 120 10/04-09/05 COF100508E CAF100928P
3.1 TD 4x4 EXA 103 04/99-12/01 COF100515E CAF100666P CFF100501
4.0 4x4 ERH 140 04/99-09/05 COF100102S CAF100666P
4.7 V8 EVA 167 10/04-09/05 COF100102S CAF100928P LFT
4.7 V8 4x4 EVA 162/164/

167
04/99-09/05 COF100102S CAF100666P

COF100165S
EVC 190 10/01-09/05 COF100165S CAF100666P

GRAND CHEROKEE (III)
3.0 CRD EXL 160 06/05-12/10 CFF100483

JA
GU

AR
JE

EP
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...JEEP

...GRAND CHEROKEE (III)
3.0 CRD 4x4 EXL 155/160 06/05-12/10 COF100566E CAF100928P CFF100483
3.7 V6 4x4 EKG 157 06/05-12/10 COF100102S
4.7 V8 4x4 EVA 170 06/05-12/10 COF100102S CAF100928P LFT

EVA;EVE 223 09/07-02/10 CAF100928P
5.7 V8 4x4 EZB 240 06/05-12/10 COF100102S CAF100928P LFT

EZD;EZH 259 01/09-12/10 CAF100928P LFT
6.1 SRT8 4x4 ESF 313 03/06-12/10 COF100102S CAF100928P LFT

GRAND CHEROKEE (IV)
3.0 CRD V6 4x4 EXF 140/177/

184
02/11- CAF100989P

3.6 V6 4x4 ERB 210 11/10- LFT
5.7 V8 4x4 EZH 259 11/10- LFT
6.4 SRT8 4x4 ESG 344 03/11- LFT

LIBERTY
2.8 CRD 4x4 ENS 130/147 05/08- COF100613E [2] *

PATRIOT
2.0 ECN 115 01/11- CCF0424
2.0 CRD 4x4 ECD;ECE 103 02/07- COF100525E CCF0424
2.2 CRD 4x4 ENE 100/120 01/11- COF100599E CCF0424
2.4 4x4 ED3 125 01/08- LFT CCF0424
2.4 Eco + 4x4 ED3 125 07/08- LFT CCF0424

RENEGADE
1.4 55263624;EAM 103 07/14- COF100786E [3] *

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.4 4x4 55263623;EAM 125 07/14- COF100786E [3] *

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.6 55263842;EJH 81 07/14- COF100558E
1.6 CRD 55263113;EJK 88 07/14- COF100680E
2.0 CRD 4x4 55263087;55263088;EBT 88/103/

125
07/14- COF100680E

WRANGLER (II)
2.4 ED1 105 11/02-04/07 COF100165S
3.8 EGT 153 02/06-12/08 COF100165S
3.8 Rubicon Rear Wheel Drive EGT 153 03/06-04/07 COF100165S
4.0 124 06/98-04/07 COF100102S
4.0 Rubicon ERH 128 08/03-04/07 COF100102S

WRANGLER (III)
2.8 CRD ENS 130/147 04/07- COF100613E [2] * CAF100928P
3.6 V6 ERB 209 10/11- LFT
3.8 EGT 146 04/07- COF100165S LFT

KIA
BONGO
2.4 TDCi D4BH 69 10/03- COF101270S CFF100453

CARENS (I)
1.8 i T8 81 11/00-07/02 COF100129S CAF100846P CFF100579 CCF0126

TB 93 03/00-05/02 CCF0126

CARENS (II)
1.6 GA6D 77 07/02- COF100129S CAF100846P CFF100579 CCF0126

->09/06

1.8 TB 93 07/02- COF100129S CAF100846P CFF100579 CCF0126
->09/06

2.0 CRDi D4EA 83 07/02- COF100561E CAF100846P CFF100403 CCF0126
->09/06

for right-hand drive vehicles COF100289S
D4EA-F 103 11/05- COF100581E CAF100846P CFF100403

->10/06
CCF0126
->09/06

CCF0003
10/06->

2.0 CVVT G4GC 102 08/04- COF100119S CAF100846P CFF100579 CCF0126
->09/06

CARENS (III)
1.6 CRDi 110 D4FB 85 10/10- COF100598E CFF100493 CCF0003

+A/C

1.6 CRDi 128 D4FB 94 10/10- COF100598E CFF100493 CCF0003
+A/C

1.6 CVVT G4FC 93/97 08/09- COF100119S CAF101092P LFT CCF0003
+A/C

JEEP
KIA
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...CARENS (III)
2.0 CRDi 115 D4EA 85 05/07- COF100581E CCF0003

+A/C

2.0 CRDi 135 D4EA 100 08/09- COF100581E CFF100493 CCF0003
+A/C

2.0 CRDi 140 D4EA-F 103 09/06- COF100581E CAF100846P CFF100403
->10/06

CCF0003
+A/C

2.0 CVVT G4KA 106 09/06- COF100110S CAF101092P CCF0003
+A/C

CARENS (IV)
1.6 GDI G4FD 99 03/13- COF100678S CAF100935P LFT
1.7 CRDi D4FD-L 85/100 03/13- COF100598E CAF100935P CFF100493
2.0 GDI G4NC 122/130 03/13- COF100678S CAF100935P LFT

CEED
1.0 T-GDI G3LC 74/88 07/15- COF100679S
1.4 G4FA 77/80 12/06-12/12 COF100119S CAF100891P LFT CCF0172
1.4 CRDi 90 D4FC 66 05/12- COF100598E CFF100670
1.4 CVVT G4FA 73 05/12- COF100678S CAF100935P LFT

G4FA-L 66 07/09-12/12
Eng. Code:D4FB;G4GC;D4EA CAF100891P

07/09- COF100119S CAF100935P LFT CCF0172
1.4 MPI G4LC 74 04/15- COF100679S
1.6 G4FC 85/90/

93
12/06-12/12 COF100119S CAF100891P LFT CCF0172

1.6 CRDi 110 D4FB 81 05/12- COF100598E CFF100670
1.6 CRDi 115 85 05/12- COF100598E CFF100670

D4FB 85 12/06-12/12 COF100575E
->07/09

CAF100891P CFF100493 CCF0172

COF100598E
08/09->

CFF100670

1.6 CRDi 128 D4FB 94 10/10- COF100598E CAF100891P CFF100670 CCF0172
1.6 CRDi 136 D4FB 100 07/15- COF100598E
1.6 CRDi 90 66 05/12- COF100598E CFF100670

D4FB-L 66 12/06-12/12 COF100575E
->07/09

CAF100891P CFF100493 CCF0172

COF100598E
08/09->

CFF100670

1.6 CVVT G4FC 92/95/
96

06/09- COF100119S CAF100891P LFT CCF0172

COF100678S
1.6 GDI G4FD 99 05/12- COF100678S CAF100935P LFT
1.6 GT G4FJ 150 06/13- COF100119S LFT
1.6 LPG G4FC 91 01/08-09/12 CCF0172
2.0 G4GC 105 12/06-12/12 COF100119S CAF100891P CFF100464 CCF0172
2.0 CRDi D4EA 100 06/07-12/12 CCF0172
2.0 CRDi 140 D4EA-F 103 09/07-12/12 COF100581E CAF100891P CFF100493 CCF0172

CERATO (I)
1.5 CRDi D4FA 75 07/05- COF100575E CAF100843P CFF100493 CCF0033
1.6 75 04/04-12/09 COF100679S CAF100851P

G4ED 77 04/04- COF100119S CAF100851P LFT CCF0033
G4FC 90 05/06- COF100119S CAF100851P CCF0033

COF100129S
1.6 CRDI D4FB 85 06/05- COF100575E

->04/08
CAF100843P CFF100670 CCF0033

1.8 G4GB 93 08/05- CCF0033
2.0 G4GC 105 04/04- COF100119S CAF100851P CFF100464 CCF0033
2.0 CRDi D4EA 83 04/04- COF100561E CAF100846P CFF100403 CCF0033

CERATO (II)
1.6 G4FC 93 01/10- COF100119S CAF101028P CCF0003
1.6 CVVT G4FC 91 02/09- CAF100891P CCF0003
2.0 G4KD 115 01/09- CAF100891P CCF0033

CERATO KOUP
1.6 CVVT G4FC 93 01/10-06/13 CCF0003
2.0 G4KD 115 01/09- CAF100891P CCF0033
2.0 MPi 110 12/13- CCF0003

JOICE
2.0 G4CP 88/102 02/00- COF100119S CAF100436C

K2500
2.5 D D4BH 69 01/03- COF101270S CAF100494C CFF100146

KI
A



117

...KIA
K2700
2.7 D J2 59 10/99- CAF100494C CFF100146

K2900
2.9 D J3 92 01/08- CFF100453

MAGENTIS
2.0 G4JP 100 05/01-09/05 COF100119S CAF100853P CCF0106

G4KA;G4KD 106/121 11/05- COF100119S CAF101092P LFT CCF0133
2.0 CRDi D4EA 100 11/05-12/08 COF100581E CCF0133

D4EA-F 103/110 04/06- COF100581E CAF100846P CFF100493 CCF0133
2.5 V6 G6BV 124 05/01- COF100119S CAF100853P CCF0106

->09/05

CCF0133
10/05->

2.7 G6EA 138 11/05- COF100110S CAF101092P CFF100224 CCF0133
2.7 V6 G6EA 142 07/09- COF100129S CAF101092P LFT CCF0133

NIRO
1.6 GDI Hybrid 77/104 09/16- CCF0448

OPIRUS
3.5 G6CU 149 09/03- COF100119S LFT CCF0106
3.8 V6 G6DA 196 10/06- LFT

OPTIMA
1.7 CRDi D4FD-L 100 03/12- COF100598E CFF100493 CCF0485 CCF0485C
2.0 G4KD;G4KH 125/204 03/12- CCF0485 CCF0485C
2.0 CVVL G4KD 121 03/12- CCF0485 CCF0485C
2.0 CVVT Hybrid G4NE 110 03/12- CCF0485 CCF0485C
2.0 LPI G4KD 106 04/10-12/15 CCF0485 CCF0485C
2.4 G4KJ 129/132/

149
06/10- CCF0485 CCF0485C

2.4 Hybrid 154 09/11- CCF0485 CCF0485C

PALIO
1.6 CVVT G4FC 90 06/12- CAF101032P LFT CCF0479

PICANTO
1.0 G3LA 49/51 05/11- COF100679S CAF101033P LFT CCF0034

G4HC 53 04/04-04/11 COF100679S
G4HE 45/46 04/04- COF100129S CAF100855P LFT CCF0034

+A/C

COF100119S
1.0 Bi-Fuel B3LA 60 05/11- COF100679S CAF101033P LFT CCF0034
1.0 Flex G3LA 59 08/11- COF100679S
1.0 LPG B3LA 49 08/13- COF100679S CAF101033P LFT CCF0034
1.1 G4HG 48 04/04- COF100679S CAF100855P CFF100529 CCF0034

+A/C

1.1 CRDi D3FA 55 11/05- COF100575E CAF100855P CFF100493 CCF0034
+A/C

CFF100670
1.2 G4LA 63/64 09/11- COF100679S CAF101033P LFT CCF0034

PREGIO
2.5 TCi D D4BH 69 09/02- COF101270S CAF100736R CFF100146

PRIDE
1.3 B3A5 47 08/99-05/01 COF100129S CAF100930P CFF100586

PRO CEE´D
1.0 T-GDI G3LC 74/88 07/15- COF100679S
1.4 MPI 73 07/13- COF100679S
1.6 CRDi 136 D4FB 100 07/15- COF100598E
1.6 CVVT G4FC 95 03/13- COF100678S
1.6 GT G4FJ 150 06/13- COF100119S LFT

PRO CEED
1.4 G4FA 77/80 02/08-09/12 COF100119S CAF100891P LFT CCF0172

+A/C

1.4 CRDi 90 D4FC 66 03/13- COF100598E CFF100670
1.4 CVVT G4FA 73 03/13- COF100678S CAF100935P LFT

G4FA-L 66 06/10-09/12 COF100119S CAF100891P LFT CCF0172
+A/C

1.4 MPI G4LC 74 04/15- COF100679S
1.6 G4FC 90/93 02/08-09/12 COF100119S CAF100891P LFT CCF0172

+A/C

1.6 CRDi 110 D4FB 81 03/13- COF100598E CFF100670

KIA
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...KIA

...PRO CEED
1.6 CRDi 115 D4FB 85 02/08-09/12 COF100575E

->07/09
CAF100891P CFF100670 CCF0172

+A/C

COF100598E
08/09->

CFF100493
->09/10

1.6 CRDi 128 D4FB 94 10/10- COF100598E CAF100891P CFF100670 CCF0172
+A/C

1.6 CRDi 90 D4FB-L 66 02/08-09/12 COF100575E
->07/09

CAF100891P CFF100493 CCF0172
+A/C

COF100598E
08/09->

CFF100670

1.6 CVVT G4FC 92 10/10-02/13 COF100119S CAF100891P LFT CCF0172
+A/C

1.6 GDI G4FD 99 03/13- COF100678S CAF100935P LFT
2.0 G4GC 105 02/08-09/12 COF100119S CAF100891P CFF100464 CCF0172
2.0 CRDi 140 D4EA-F 103 02/08-09/12 COF100581E CAF100891P CFF100493 CCF0172
2.0 LPG G4GC 105 01/09-12/09 COF100119S CAF100891P LFT CCF0172

RETONA
2.0 16V FE (16V) 94 05/00- COF100116S CAF101024P
2.0 TD RF 61 06/99- COF100110S

RIO (I)
1.3 A3E 55/60 08/00-02/05 COF100129S CAF100764P CFF100595 CCF0435

+A/C

1.5 16V A5D 71/72 08/00-02/05 COF100129S CAF100764P CFF100595 CCF0435
+A/C

RIO (II)
1.4 16V G4EE 71 03/05- COF100119S CAF100873P LFT CCF0003
1.5 CRDi D4FA 65/81 03/05- COF100598E CAF100873P CFF100493 CCF0003

COF100110S
05/08->

81 03/05-
Eng. Code:D4FA COF100575E

01/07->04/08

1.6 16V G4ED 82 03/05- COF100119S CAF100873P LFT CCF0003
1.6 CVVT G4ED 82 03/05- COF100119S CAF100873P LFT CCF0003

RIO (III)
1.1 CRDi D3FA 55 09/11- COF100598E CAF101032P CFF100670 CCF0479

Prod. Country:Republic of Korea (South Korea);Czech Republic CCF0003
1.2 G4LA 51 09/11- COF100679S CCF0003
1.2 CVVT G4LA 62 11/14- COF100679S LFT CCF0003

CCF0479
1.25 G4LA 64 11/14- COF100679S CCF0479
1.25 CVVT G4LA 63 09/11-

Prod. Country:Republic of Korea (South Korea);Czech Republic CCF0003
63/65 09/11- COF100679S LFT CCF0003

CCF0479
1.25 LPG G4LA 63 09/11- LFT CCF0003
1.4 CRDi D4FC 66 09/11- COF100598E CAF101032P CFF100670 CCF0479

Prod. Country:Republic of Korea (South Korea);Czech Republic CCF0003
1.4 CVVT G4FA 78/79/

80
06/11- COF100678S CAF101032P LFT CCF0003

CCF0479
80 09/11-

Prod. Country:Republic of Korea (South Korea);Czech Republic CCF0003

ROADSTER
1.8 100 08/99- COF100129S CAF100573P

SEDONA (I)
2.5 i KV6 132 10/00-10/01 COF100128S CCF0032
2.5 V6 KRV6 121 08/99-10/01 COF100128S CCF0032

+A/C

2.9 TD J3 93 08/99-10/01 COF101270S CAF100761P CFF100148 CCF0032
+A/C

SEDONA (II)
2.2 CRDi D4HB 110/143 01/10- COF100647E CFF100670 CCF0033
2.4 109 12/01-10/06 COF100128S CCF0032
2.5 V6 K5 110 10/01-06/06 COF100128S CCF0032
2.7 124 07/04-10/06 CCF0032
2.7 V6 G6EA 139 06/06- COF100119S CCF0033
2.9 CRDi J3 106/136 10/01- COF101270S CAF100761P CFF100146

->11/01
CCF0032

CFF100473
12/01->

CCF0033

KI
A
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CFF100453

2.9 CRDi LX J3 141 09/06- CFF100453 CCF0033
2.9 TD J3 93 01/99-09/07 COF101270S CAF100761P CFF100453 CCF0032

+A/C

3.5 G6CU 143 07/02-04/06 COF100128S LFT CCF0032

SHUMA (I)
1.6 GA6D 75 01/01-12/01 COF100129S
1.8 GX 85 05/99-10/01 CCF0178

SHUMA (II)
1.6 GA6D 75 05/01-08/04 COF100129S CAF100846P CFF100579 CCF0178
1.8 T8 81/84 05/01-08/04 COF100129S CAF100846P CFF100579 CCF0178

SORENTO
2.0 CRDi D4HA 110 11/10- COF100647E CFF100493 CCF0033
2.0 CRDi 4WD D4HA 110 11/10- COF100647E CFF100493 CCF0033
2.2 CRDi D4HB 145/147 11/09- COF100647E CFF100493 CCF0033
2.2 CRDi 4WD D4HB 145/147 11/09- COF100647E CFF100493 CCF0033
2.4 G4JS 102 08/02- COF100128S CAF100760P LFT CCF0106

+A/C,->07/06

G4KE 126/129 01/15- COF100678S
2.4 4WD G4KE 126/129 01/15- COF100678S
2.4 CVVT 141 10/12- COF100678S LFT

G4KE 128 11/09- COF100119S CAF101028P LFT CCF0033
2.4 CVVT 4WD 141 10/12- COF100678S

G4KE 128 11/09- COF100119S CAF101028P LFT CCF0033
2.4 GDI G4KJ 138/141 10/12- COF100678S
2.4 GDI 4WD G4KJ 138/141 10/12- COF100678S CAF101028P LFT
2.5 CRDi D4CB 103/120/

125
08/02- COF100288S CAF100760P CFF100408

->04/06
CCF0106
+A/C,->07/06

CFF100581
05/06->08/06

CCF0181

CFF100403
09/06->11/06

CFF100493
12/06->

3.3 V6 177 12/06- COF100603E CAF100760P LFT CCF0181
3.3 V6 4WD G6DB 182 02/07- COF100603E CAF100760P LFT CCF0181
3.5 V6 4WD G6CU 143 08/02- COF100128S CAF100760P LFT CCF0106

+A/C,->07/06

SOUL
1.6 CRDi 115 D4FB 85 02/09- COF100598E CAF100879P CFF100670 CCF0160

CAF101032P
1.6 CRDi 128 D4FB 94 02/09- COF100598E CAF100879P CFF100670 CCF0160

CAF101032P
1.6 CVVT G4FC 77/93/

95
02/09- COF100119S CAF100879P LFT CCF0160

CAF101032P
1.6 GDI G4FD 103 06/11- COF100119S CAF101032P LFT CCF0160

SOUL II
1.6 CRDi 128 D4FB 94 02/14- COF100598E CFF100670
1.6 CRDi 136 D4FB 100 04/15- COF100598E CFF100670
1.6 CVVT 95 07/16- COF100678S
1.6 CVVT Flex 94 09/14- CFF100670
1.6 GDI G4FD 97 02/14- COF100678S LFT

SPORTAGE (04-10)
2.0 16V 4WD G4GC 104 09/04- COF100110S CAF100843P CFF100464 CCF0003

+A/C,->03/07

CCF0448
+A/C,04/07->

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0181
+A/C

2.0 CRDi D4EA 100 01/06-
With VGT, Eng. Code:D4EA COF100581E

83/100 02/05- COF100561E CAF100843P CFF100493 CCF0003
+A/C,->03/07

CCF0448
+A/C,04/07->

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0181
+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles,Eng. Code:D4EA COF100289S
D4EA-F 103/110 01/06- CAF100843P CFF100493 CCF0003

+A/C,->03/07

KIA
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...SPORTAGE (04-10)
CCF0448
+A/C,04/07->

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0181
+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles,Eng. Code:D4EA COF100289S
With VGT, Eng. Code:D4EA COF100581E

2.0 CRDi 4WD D4EA 100 01/06-
With VGT, Eng. Code:D4EA COF100581E

83/100 09/04- COF100561E CAF100843P CFF100493 CCF0003
+A/C,->03/07

CCF0448
+A/C,04/07->

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0181
+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles,Eng. Code:D4EA COF100289S
D4EA-F 103/110 01/06- CAF100843P CFF100493 CCF0003

+A/C,->03/07

CCF0448
+A/C,04/07->

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0181
+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles,Eng. Code:D4EA COF100289S
With VGT, Eng. Code:D4EA COF100581E

2.0 i 16V G4GC 104 09/04- COF100119S CAF100843P CFF100464 CCF0003
+A/C,->03/07

CCF0448
+A/C,04/07->

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0181
+A/C

2.7 V6 4WD G6BA 129 09/04- COF100110S CAF100843P CCF0003
+A/C,->03/07

CCF0448
+A/C,04/07->

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0181
+A/C

SPORTAGE (10->)
1.6 GDI G4FD 97/99 02/11- COF100678S CAF100935P LFT CCF0448

+A/C

G4FJ 130 09/15- CCF0448
1.6 GDI AWD G4FJ 130 09/15- CCF0448
1.7 CRDi D4FD-L 85/104 12/10- COF100598E CAF100935P CFF100670 CCF0448

+A/C

2.0 AWD 114 12/15- CCF0448
2.0 CRDi D4HA 100/135 07/10- COF100647E CAF100935P CFF100670 CCF0448

CCF0003
2.0 CRDi AWD D4HA 100/130/

135/136
07/10- COF100647E CAF100935P CFF100670 CCF0448

CCF0003
2.0 CVVT 113 11/14-12/15 CAF100935P CCF0448

G4KD 110/120/
122

06/10- COF100678S CAF100935P LFT CCF0003

CCF0448
+A/C

2.0 CVVT AWD G4KD 110/120/
122

06/10- COF100678S CAF100935P LFT CCF0003

CCF0448
+A/C

2.0 GDI G4NC 122 02/14- COF100678S CAF100935P CCF0448
2.0 GDI AWD G4NC 122 02/14- COF100678S CAF100935P CCF0448

SPORTAGE (93-04)
2.0 FE (16V) 87 10/00-08/03 COF100116S CAF101024P CCF0003
2.0 4WD FE (16V) 87 10/00-08/03 COF100116S CAF101024P CCF0003
2.0 i 16V FE (16V) 94 10/99-08/03 COF100116S CAF101024P CFF100526 CCF0003
2.0 i 16V 4WD 95 11/98-08/04 CAF101024P

UNO
1.6 CVVT G4FC 90 06/12- CAF101032P CCF0479

VENGA
1.4 CRDi 75 D4FC 55/57 02/10- COF100598E CAF100879P CFF100493 CCF0151
1.4 CRDi 90 D4FC 66 02/10- COF100598E CAF100879P CFF100493 CCF0151
1.4 CVVT G4FA-L 66 02/10- COF100119S CAF100879P LFT CCF0151
1.6 CRDi 115 D4FB 85 02/10- COF100598E CAF100879P CCF0151
1.6 CRDi 128 D4FB 94 02/10- COF100598E CAF100879P CCF0151
1.6 CVVT G4FC 92 02/10- COF100119S CAF100879P LFT CCF0151

LADA
110
1.6 16V VAZ-21124 67 10/04-12/10 CAF100505P CCF0419

KI
A

LA
DA
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...110
1.6 LPG VAZ-21114 60 10/04-03/07 CAF100505P CCF0419

111
1.6 VAZ-21114 60 09/04-12/13 COF100030S CAF100505P

VAZ-21124 66 09/04- COF100030S CAF100505P

112
1.6 VAZ-21114 60 01/05-12/11 COF100030S CAF100505P

VAZ-21124 66 03/06-12/08 COF100030S CAF100505P

GRANTA
1.6 VAZ-11183;VAZ-11186;

VAZ-21126
60/64/
72

10/11- COF100030S CAF100505P CFF100225 CCF0419 CCF0419C

VAZ-21127 78 07/13- CAF100505P CCF0419

KALINA
1.4 16V VAZ-11194 66 11/08-12/13 COF100030S CAF100505P CFF100225 CCF0419 CCF0419C

CFF100240
1.4 16V LPG VAZ-11194 65 11/08- COF100030S CAF100505P CFF100225 CCF0419 CCF0419C
1.6 VAZ1110 62 01/10- COF100030S CAF100505P CFF100225 CCF0419 CCF0419C

VAZ-11186 64/66 10/04- COF100030S CAF100505P CFF100225 CCF0419 CCF0419C
VAZ-21114 60 10/04-12/13 COF100030S CAF100505P CFF100225 CCF0419 CCF0419C

CFF100240
VAZ-21114;VAZ-21124 60 10/04-12/09 COF100030S CAF100505P CFF100240 CCF0419 CCF0419C
VAZ-21126;VAZ-21127 72/78 10/04- CAF100505P CCF0419

LARGUS
1.6 VAZ- K4M 77 03/12- COF100136S CAF100724P LFT

VAZ-K7M 62 03/12- COF100136S CAF101106P LFT

NIVA (I)
1700 i 4x4 BA3 21214 60/61 10/00- COF100030S CAF100505P CFF100240

CFF100225

NIVA (II)
1.7 BA3 21214 59/61 09/02- COF100030S CAF100505P CFF100240 CCF0419
1.7 LPG BA3 21214 57 09/02- COF100030S CAF100505P CFF100240 CCF0419

PRIORA
1.6 VAZ-21116 66 01/11-12/13 CAF100505P

VAZ-21126 60/72 12/08- COF100030S CAF100505P CFF100225
1.6 LPG VAZ-21126 71 12/08- COF100030S CAF100505P CFF100225

SAMARA
1.5 BA3 21083 53/59 08/03-12/13 CAF100505P

SAMARA FORMA
1.5 VAZ-2111 57 01/00-12/06 COF100030S CAF100106R CFF100101

VESTA
1.6 BA3 21129 78 11/15- CAF101062P CCF0475

XRAY
1.6 78/81 02/16- CAF101062P LFT CCF0475
1.8 90 02/16- CAF101062P LFT CCF0475

LAMBORGHINI
GALLARDO
5.0 L 510 368/382 08/03- CCF0339C

GALLARDO SPYDER
5.0 382 08/05- CCF0339C

LANCIA
DELTA (III)
1.4 198 A1.000;198 A4.000 88/110 09/08-08/14 COF100786E [3] * CAF100474C LFT CCF0094 CCF0094C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.4 16V 198 A7.000 103 07/10-08/14 COF100786E [3] * CAF100474C LFT CCF0094 CCF0094C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.4 BiFuel 198 A4.000 88 07/11-08/14 COF100786E [3] * CAF100474C LFT CCF0094 CCF0094C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.6 D Multijet 198 A2.000;

944 A 3.000;
955 A4.000

77/85/
88

08/08-08/14 COF100606E CAF100474C CFF100502 CCF0094 CCF0094C

1.8 939 B1.000 147 01/09-08/14 COF100606E CAF100474C LFT CCF0094 CCF0094C

LADA
LAM

BORGHINI
LANCIA

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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1.9 D Multijet 844 A1.000 140 01/09-08/14 COF100606E CAF100474C CFF100502 CCF0094 CCF0094C
2.0 D Multijet 198 A5.000;198 A8.000;

844 A2.000
120/121 09/08-08/14 COF100606E CAF100474C CFF100502 CCF0094 CCF0094C

FLAVIA
2.4 EDG 125/129 03/12-12/14 LFT CCF0424

KAPPA
2.0 20V Turbo (838AM1AA) 175 A3.000 162 06/98-10/01 COF100107S CAF100408C CCF0341

+A/C

2.0 20V Turbo (838BM1AA) 175 A3.000 162 06/98-10/01 COF100107S CAF100408C CCF0341
+A/C

2.0 20V Turbo (838CM) 175 A3.000 162 06/98-03/01 COF100107S CAF100408C CCF0341
+A/C

2.4 JTD (838AL1AA) 838 A8.000 100 06/98-10/01 COF100135S CAF100408C CFF100111 CCF0341
+A/C

2.4 JTD (838BL1AA) 838 A8.000 100 06/98-10/01 COF100135S CAF100408C CFF100111 CCF0341
+A/C

LYBRA
1.6 182 B6.000 76 10/00-10/05 COF100107S CAF100408C LFT CCF0073 CCF0073C
1.6 16V (839AXA1A) 182 A4.000 76 07/99-10/05 COF100107S CAF100408C LFT CCF0073 CCF0073C
1.6 16V (839BXA1A) 182 A4.000 76 07/99-10/05 COF100107S CAF100408C LFT CCF0073 CCF0073C
1.8 16V (839AXB1A,
839AXG1A)

839 A4.000;839 A7.000;
839 A9.000

96 07/99-10/05 COF100136S CAF100408C LFT CCF0073 CCF0073C

COF101103S
1.8 16V (839BXB1A,
839BXG1A)

839 A4.000;839 A7.000 96 07/99-10/05 COF100136S CAF100408C LFT CCF0073 CCF0073C

COF101103S
1.9 JTD 937 A2.000 85 05/01-10/05 COF100136S CAF100408C CFF100403

->12/02
CCF0073 CCF0073C

CFF100408
01/03->

1.9 JTD (839AXD1A) AR 32302 77 07/99-09/00 COF100107S CAF100408C CFF100254 CCF0073 CCF0073C
1.9 JTD (839AXI1A) AR 37101 81 09/00-05/01 COF100107S CAF100408C CFF100403 CCF0073 CCF0073C
1.9 JTD (839BXD1A) AR 32302 77 07/99-09/01 COF100107S CAF100408C CFF100254 CCF0073 CCF0073C
1.9 JTD (839BXI1A) AR 37101 81 09/00-05/01 COF100107S CAF100408C CFF100403 CCF0073 CCF0073C
2.0 20V (839AXC11,
839AXC1A)

182 B7.000 113 07/99-09/00 COF101103S CAF100408C LFT CCF0073 CCF0073C

2.0 20V (839AXH1A) 185 A8.000 110 09/00-10/05 COF101103S CAF100408C CCF0073 CCF0073C
2.0 20V (839BXC11,
839BXC1A)

182 B7.000 113 07/99-09/00 COF101103S CAF100408C LFT CCF0073 CCF0073C

2.0 20V (839BXH1A) 185 A8.000 110 09/00-10/05 COF101103S CAF100408C CCF0073 CCF0073C
2.4 JTD 841 C.000 110 05/02-10/05 COF101103S CAF100408C CFF100403

->12/02
CCF0073 CCF0073C

CFF100408
01/03->

2.4 JTD (839AXE1A) 839 A5.000;AR 32501 99 07/99-02/01 COF100107S CAF100408C CFF100254 CCF0073 CCF0073C
2.4 JTD (839AXL1A) 839 A6.000 103 09/00-05/02 COF100107S CAF100408C CFF100403 CCF0073 CCF0073C
2.4 JTD (839BXE1A) 839 A5.000;AR 32501 99 10/99-09/00 COF100107S CAF100408C CFF100254 CCF0073 CCF0073C
2.4 JTD (839BXL1A) 839 A6.000 103 09/00-10/05 COF100107S CAF100408C CFF100403 CCF0073 CCF0073C

MUSA
1.3 D Multijet 188 A9.000;199 A3.000 51/66 10/04-09/12 COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0146

+A/C
CCF0323C
+A/C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
199 B1.000 70 03/09-09/12 COF100606E CAF100746P CFF100502 CCF0146

+A/C
CCF0323C
+A/C

CAF100997P
1.4 192 B2.000 66 10/07-09/12 COF100128S CAF100712P LFT CCF0146

+A/C
CCF0323C
+A/C

350 A1.000 57 09/05-09/12 COF102126S CAF100744P LFT CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

843 A 1.000 70 10/04-09/12 COF102126S CAF100712P LFT CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

1.4 LPG 350 A1.000 57 11/10-09/12 COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

1.6 D Multijet 350 A2.000;350 A3.000 85/88 07/08-09/12 COF100606E CAF100714C CFF100502 CCF0146
+A/C

CCF0323C
+A/C

COF100680E
1.9 D Multijet 188 B2.000 74 10/04-09/12 COF100136S CAF100714C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0146

+A/C
CCF0323C
+A/C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

PHEDRA
2.0 (179AXA11) RFN (EW10J4) 100 09/02-11/10 COF100118S CAF100543P LFT CCF0006

+A/C
CCF0006C
+A/C

2.0 D Multijet RHR (DW10BTED4) 100 07/06-11/10 COF100530E [1] * CAF100543P CFF100401 CCF0006
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C

LA
NC

IA

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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COF100787E [3] *

2.0 JTD RHK (DW10UTED4) 88 06/06-11/10 COF100530E [1] * CAF100543P CFF100401 CCF0006
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C

COF100787E [3] *
RHM (DW10ATED4) 79 07/03-11/10 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100402 CCF0006

+A/C
CCF0006C
+A/C

2.0 JTD (179AXB1A) RHW (DW10ATED4) 80 09/02-11/10 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100402 CCF0006
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C

2.2 D Multijet 4HS;4HT 125 03/08-11/10 COF100530E [1] * CAF100974P CFF100402 CCF0006
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C

COF100787E [3] *
2.2 JTD 4HP;4HR 120 04/06-11/10 COF100530E [1] * CAF100974P CFF100402 CCF0006

+A/C
CCF0006C
+A/C

COF100787E [3] *
2.2 JTD (179AXC1A) 4HW (DW12ATED4) 94 09/02-11/10 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100402 CCF0006

+A/C
CCF0006C
+A/C

3.0 V6 ES9 J4S 150 09/02-11/10 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0006
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C

THEMA (6cyl)
3.0 D EXF 140/176 09/11- CAF100989P
3.6 ERB 210 09/11- LFT

THESIS
2.0 Turbo (841AXA1B03) 841 E.000 136 07/02-07/09 COF101103S CAF100408C LFT CCF0454C
2.4 (841AXB1B00) 841 D.000 125 07/02-07/09 COF101103S CAF100408C LFT CCF0454C
2.4 D Multijet 841 P.000 136 04/06-07/09 COF100545E CAF100408C CFF100408 CCF0454C
2.4 JTD 841 G.000 129 05/03-07/09 COF100107S CAF100408C CFF100403 CCF0454C

841 M.000;841 N.000 120 09/03-07/09 CAF100408C CCF0454C
2.4 JTD (841AXD1B02) 841 C.000 110 07/02-07/09 COF100107S CAF100408C CFF100403

->12/02
CCF0454C

CFF100408
01/03->

3.0 V6 (841AXC1101) 841 A.000 158 07/02-07/09 COF101103S CAF100408C LFT CCF0454C
3.2 V6 841 L.000 169 05/03-07/09 COF101103S CAF100408C LFT CCF0454C

VOYAGER
3.6 V6 ERB 208 09/11-12/14 LFT

Y
1.2 16V (840AG1A) 188 A5.000 59 10/00-09/03 COF100128S CAF100709P CFF100225 CCF0321

+A/C

YPSILON
0.9 CNG 312 A2.000 63 05/11- COF100636E [2] * CAF101014P CCF0100

CCF0473
0.9 Twinair 312 A2.000 63 05/11- COF100636E [2] * CAF101014P LFT CCF0100

CCF0473
312 A2.000;312 A5.000 59 12/13- COF100636E [2] * CAF101014P CCF0473

1.2 169 A4.000 51 08/10- COF100128S CAF100743P LFT CCF0100
COF102126S CAF100744P CCF0146

CCF0473
188 A4.000 44 10/03-12/11 COF102126S CAF100743P LFT CCF0146 CCF0323C
188 A5.000 59 10/03-12/11 COF100128S CAF100712P LFT CCF0146 CCF0323C

1.2 Bifuel 169 A4.000 49/51 05/11- COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0100
CCF0473

1.3 D Multijet 199 A2.000 55 09/06-12/11 COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0146 CCF0323C
CAF100997P

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
199 A3.000 66/77 09/06-12/11 COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0146 CCF0323C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
199 B1.000;312 B1.000 70 05/11- COF100606E CFF100502 CCF0100

CCF0473
1.3 JTD 188 A9.000 51 10/03-12/11 COF100786E [3] * CAF100746P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0146 CCF0323C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
->12/04

UFI COF100578E
01/05->

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.4 350 A1.000 57 02/06-12/11 COF102126S CAF100712P LFT CCF0146 CCF0323C
1.4 16V 843 A 1.000 70 10/03-12/11 COF100128S CAF100712P LFT CCF0146 CCF0323C

LANCIA

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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...YPSILON
1.4 LPG 350 A1.000 57 11/10-12/11 COF100128S CAF100744P LFT CCF0146

ZETA
2.0 16V (220AL5) RFV (XU10J4R) 97 05/98-07/00 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0080

+A/C

2.0 16V (220AQ5) RFN 100 07/00-09/02 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0080
+A/C

2.0 JTD RHZ (DW10ATED) 80 04/00-09/02 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0080
+A/C

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

2.0 JTD 16V (220AN5) RHW (DW10ATED4) 80 09/99-09/02 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0080
+A/C

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

LAND ROVER
DEFENDER
2.2 Td4 4x4 (L317) DT224 90 08/11-02/16 COF100787E [3] * CAF100955P

Eng. Code:DT244 COF100530E [1] *
2.4 TD4 4x4 DT244 90 05/07-02/16 COF100530E [1] *

COF100787E [3] *
2.4 Td4 4x4 (L317) DT244 90 05/07-02/16 COF100787E [3] * CAF100955P

Eng. Code:244DT COF100530E [1] *
2.5 Td5 4x4 (L316) 10 P;14 P;15 P 90 06/98-02/16 COF100101S CAF100866P CFF100111
3.9 4x4 37 L 134 04/98-09/00 CFF100219
3.9 V8 4x4 (L316) 37 L 136 11/98-02/16 COF100145S CFF100219

DISCOVERY (II)
2.5 Td5 4x4 10 P;15 P 102 01/99-06/04 COF100101S CAF100866P CFF100111
4.0 V8 4x4 35 D;56 D;94 D 136 11/98-06/04 COF100145S CAF100866P CFF100219

DISCOVERY (III)
2.7 TD 4x4 276DT 140 07/04-09/09 COF100563E [2] * CAF100868P CFF100490 CCF0184 CCF0184C
4.0 4x4 406PN 160/161 02/05-09/09 CAF100868P CCF0184 CCF0184C
4.0 V6 4x4 406PN 160 10/04-09/09 CCF0184 CCF0184C
4.4 4x4 448PN 220 07/04-09/09 COF102271S CAF100868P LFT CCF0184 CCF0184C

DISCOVERY (IV)
2.7 TD 4x4 276DT 140 09/09- COF100563E [2] * CAF100868P CCF0184 CCF0184C
3.0 4x4 306PS 250 08/13- CCF0184 CCF0184C
3.0 SDV6 4x4 306DT 188 11/09- COF100701E CAF100868P CCF0184 CCF0184C
3.0 TD 4x4 306DT 155/180/

183/200
09/09- COF100701E CAF100868P CCF0184 CCF0184C

4.0 4x4 160 09/09- CCF0184 CCF0184C
5.0 V8 4x4 508PN 276 09/09- LFT CCF0184 CCF0184C

DISCOVERY (V)
3.0 D 4x4 306DT 155/183/

190
09/16- COF100701E

DISCOVERY SPORT
2.0 4x4 204PT 177 12/14- COF100182S LFT
2.0 D 4x4 204DTD 110 12/14- CFF100592
2.2 D 4x4 224DT 110/140 09/14- COF100530E [1] * CFF100592

COF100787E [3] *

FREELANDER (I)
1.8 16V 4x4 18 K4F 86 11/00-10/06 COF100104S CAF100698P LFT CCF0132
1.8 4x4 18 K4F 86 10/00-09/03 CAF100698P LFT CCF0132
1.8 i 16V 4x4 18 K4F 88 02/98-10/06 COF100104S CAF100698P CFF100240 CCF0117

CCF0132
2.0 DI 4x4 20 T2N 72 02/98-10/06 COF100108S CAF100698P CFF100134 CCF0117

CCF0132
2.0 Td4 4x4 204D3 80 03/01-10/06

Ch. No.:>2A218129 CFF100427
Ch. No.:2A218130> CFF100599

80/82 10/00-10/06 COF100518E CAF100443C CCF0132
204D3;M 47 82 11/00-10/06 COF100518E CAF100443C CCF0132

Ch. No.:>2A218129 CFF100427
09/01->

Ch. No.:2A218130> CFF100599
09/01->

2.5 V6 4x4 25 K4F 130 11/00-10/06 COF100104S CAF100866P CCF0132

LA
NC

IA
LA

ND
 R

OV
ER

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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...LAND ROVER
FREELANDER (II)
2.0 Si4 4x4 204PT 177 10/11-10/14 COF100182S LFT
2.2 eD4 224DT;DW12BTED4 110 08/10-10/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100867P CFF100592 CCF0143 CCF0143C

Eng. Code:22DDER COF100530E [1] *
2.2 SD4 4x4 224DT 140 08/10-10/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100867P CFF100592 CCF0143 CCF0143C

Eng. Code:22DDER COF100530E [1] *
2.2 TD4 4x4 224DT;DW12BTED4 110/112/

115/118
10/06-10/14 COF100787E [3] * CAF100867P CFF100592 CCF0143 CCF0143C

Eng. Code:22DDER COF100530E [1] *
3.2 4x4 B 6324 S 171 10/06-10/14 COF100573E CAF100867P LFT CCF0143 CCF0143C

RANGE ROVER (II)
4.6 4x4 60 D 160 06/98-03/02 COF100145S CAF100866P CFF100219 CCF0336

RANGE ROVER (III)
3.0 D 4x4 306D1 130 03/02-08/12 COF100528E CAF100460C CFF100431 CCF0162 CCF0162C
3.6 D 4x4 368DT 200 04/06-08/12 COF100565E [2] * CAF100808P CCF0162 CCF0162C
4.2 4x4 428PS 291 05/05-08/12 COF102271S CAF100868P LFT CCF0162 CCF0162C
4.4 4x4 448PN 220/225 08/04-08/12 COF102271S CAF100808P LFT CCF0162 CCF0162C

M62 B44 210 03/02-08/05 COF100516E CAF100476C CFF100434 CCF0162 CCF0162C
4.4 D 4x4 448DT 230 07/10-08/12 COF100599E LFT CCF0162 CCF0162C
5.0 4x4 508PN 276 09/09-08/12 CCF0162 CCF0162C

508PS 375 09/09-08/12 LFT CCF0162 CCF0162C

RANGE ROVER (IV)
3.0 4x4 306PS 250/280 10/13- LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C

CCF0479
3.0 D 4x4 306DT 155/183/

190
08/12- COF100701E CCF0051 CCF0051C

3.0 D Hybrid 4x4 306DT 215/225/
250

10/13- COF100701E CCF0051 CCF0051C

4.4 D 4x4 448DT 230 08/13- COF100599E
4.4 D V8 4x4 448DT 250 08/12- COF100599E CCF0051 CCF0051C
5.0 4x4 508PN 276 12/13- CCF0051 CCF0051C

508PS 375/405 08/12- LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C

RANGE ROVER EVOQUE
2.0 4x4 204PT 177 06/11- COF100182S LFT CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.0 D 4x4 204DTD 132 05/15- CFF100592
2.2 D 224DT 110 06/11- COF100787E [3] * CFF100592 CCF0143 CCF0143C

Eng. Code:22DDER COF100530E [1] *
2.2 D 4x4 224DT 110/140 06/11- COF100787E [3] * CFF100592 CCF0143 CCF0143C

Eng. Code:22DDER COF100530E [1] *

RANGE ROVER SPORT
2.7 D 4x4 276DT 140 02/05-03/13 COF100563E [2] * CAF100868P CFF100490 CCF0184 CCF0184C
3.0 4x4 306PS 250/280 04/13- LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
3.0 D 4x4 30DDTX;306DT 155/183/

188/190/
215/225

05/10- COF100701E CAF100868P CCF0051 CCF0051C

CCF0184 CCF0184C
180 09/09-03/13 COF100701E CAF100868P CCF0184 CCF0184C

3.0 D Hybrid 4x4 306DT 215/225/
250

10/13- COF100701E CCF0051 CCF0051C

3.6 D 4x4 368DT 200 04/06-03/13 COF100565E [2] * CAF100868P CCF0184 CCF0184C
4.2 4x4 291 02/05- COF102271S CAF100868P LFT CCF0184 CCF0184C

428PS 287 02/05-03/13 COF102271S CAF100868P LFT CCF0184 CCF0184C
4.4 4x4 448PN 220 02/05-03/13 COF102271S CAF100868P LFT CCF0184 CCF0184C
4.4 D 4x4 448DT 250 10/13- COF100599E CCF0051 CCF0051C
5.0 4x4 508PN 276 07/09-03/13 CCF0184 CCF0184C

508PS 372/375/
405

04/09- LFT CCF0184 CCF0184C

CCF0051 CCF0051C

LDV
CONVOY
2.4 D F4FA 55/66 03/02-04/09 CAF100722P CFF100445
2.5 DI EN 55 56 10/98-04/09 COF100103S CAF100626P CFF100249
2.5 TDI ET 70 74 10/98-04/09 COF100103S CAF100626P CFF100249

CUB
2.3 D LD23 53 08/98-09/01 COF100209S CAF100548P CFF100145

LAND ROVER
LDV

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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...LDV
MAXUS
2.5 D BS580VM;BS582VM;VM39C;

VM40C;VMR425
70/88/
99

02/05-12/09 COF100168S CAF100685P CFF100408

LEXUS
CT
200h (ZWA10_) 2ZR-FXE;5ZR-FXE 73 12/10- COF100601E CAF100937P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C

ES
3.5 2GR-FE 204 05/06-06/12 COF100605E CCF0051 CCF0051C
200 (ASV61_) 6AR-FSE 110 08/15- COF100605E
250 2AR-FE 135 06/12- COF100605E CAF101107P CCF0051 CCF0051C
300h 2AR-FXE 118 06/12- COF100605E CCF0051 CCF0051C
350 2GR-FE 204 06/12- COF100605E CCF0051 CCF0051C
350 (GSV60_) 2GR-FE 183 06/12- COF100605E CCF0051 CCF0051C

GS
4.3 VVTi 3UZ-FE 221 04/05-11/11 CCF0051 CCF0051C
200t (ARL10_) 8AR-FTS 180 09/15- COF100605E CCF0354
250 (GRL11_) 4GR-FSE 154 01/12- CCF0354
300 (GRS190_) 3GR-FE 170 04/05-11/11 CCF0051 CCF0051C

3GR-FSE 183 04/05-11/11 COF100165S LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
300h (AWL10_, GRL11_) 2AR-FSE 133 10/13- COF100605E LFT CCF0354
350 2GR-FSE 226/232 04/08-11/11 CCF0051
350 AWD 2GR-FSE 226/232 04/08-11/11 CCF0051
350 AWD (GRL10_) 2GR-FSE 234 01/12- CCF0354
430 (UZS161_) 3UZ-FE 208 11/00-12/04 COF100165S LFT
430 (UZS190_) 3UZ-FE 208 04/05-11/11 COF100165S LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
450h (GRL10_, GWL10_) 2GR-FXE 215/217 01/12- CCF0354 CCF0051C

CCF0051
450h (GRS191_, GWS191_) 2GR-FSE 218/254 02/06-11/11 LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
460 (UZS190_, URS190_) 1UR-FSE 255 09/07-11/11 COF100567E CCF0051 CCF0051C
F (URL10_) 2UR-GSE 351 09/15- CCF0354
GS 350 2GR-FSE 234 01/12- CCF0354

GX
470 1UR-FE 218 11/09- LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C

2UZ-FE 175/199 11/01-11/09 CCF0050 CCF0050C

HS
250h 2AZ-FXE 110 07/09- CCF0051 CCF0051C

IS (I)
200 (GXE10) 1G-FE 114 04/99-07/05 COF100165S CAF101049P LFT
200 (GXE10_) 1G-FE 114 10/02-10/05 COF100165S CAF101049P
300 (JCE10) 2JZ-GE 157 09/01-07/05 COF100165S LFT
300 (JCE10_) 2JZ-GE 157 10/01-10/05 COF100165S LFT

IS (II)
200d (ALE20_) 2AD-FTV 110 07/10-07/12 CAF100847P CCF0051 CCF0051C
220d (ALE20) 2AD-FHV 130 08/05-07/12 COF100567E CAF100847P CFF100452 CCF0051 CCF0051C
250 4GR-FSE 158 11/10-03/13 CCF0051
250 (GSE20) 4GR-FSE 153 08/05-03/13 COF100560E LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
250 AWD 4GR-FSE 153/158 10/05-03/13 CCF0051 CCF0051C
350 2GR-FSE 228 10/05-03/13 CCF0051
350 (GSE21) 2GR-FSE 234 01/08-03/13 CCF0051
350 AWD 2GR-FSE 228 10/05-03/13 CCF0051 CCF0051C
IS F (USE20) 2UR-GSE 311 11/07-03/13 CCF0051 CCF0051C

IS (III)
200t (ASE30) 8AR-FTS 180 08/15- COF100605E CCF0354
250 (GSE30_) 4GR-FSE 153 04/13- LFT CCF0354
300h (AVE30_) 2AR-FSE 133 04/13- COF100605E CCF0354

IS C
250 (GSE20) 4GR-FSE 153 04/09- LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
300 3GR-FE 170 11/10- CCF0051
350 2GR-FSE 234 11/10- CCF0051

LFA
4.8 (LFA10_) 1LR-GUE 412/420 12/10-11/12 CCF0051 CCF0051C

LS
430 3UZ-FE 207 10/00-08/06 COF100165S LFT

LD
V

LE
XU

S
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...LEXUS

...LS
460 1UR-FE 255 05/08- CCF0051 CCF0051C
460 (USF40) 1UR-FSE 280/285 04/06- CCF0051 CCF0051C
460 4WD (USF4_) 1UR-FSE 280 08/06- CCF0051 CCF0051C
460 AWD 1UR-FSE 270/272/

280/283
12/08- CCF0051 CCF0051C

600h (UVF45) 2UR-FSE 290 08/07- CCF0051 CCF0051C

LX
450d (VDJ201_) 1VD-FTV 200 09/15- CCF0051 CCF0051C
470 2UZ-FE 170/173/

197/202
05/98-03/08 CAF100737R CFF100630

570 3UR-FE 282/285 08/07- CCF0051 CCF0051C
570 (URJ201_) 3UR-FE 270 11/07- CCF0051 CCF0051C

NX
200 (ZGZ10_, AYZ10_,
AGZ10)

3ZR-FAE 110 11/14- CAF100940P

200 AWD (ZGZ15_, AYZ15_,
AGZ15_)

3ZR-FAE 110 11/14- CAF100940P

200t (AGZ10_, AYZ10_,
ZGZ10_)

8AR-FTS 175 07/14- COF100605E CCF0051 CCF0051C

200t AWD (AGZ15_, AYZ15_,
ZGZ15_)

8AR-FTS 175 07/14- COF100605E CCF0051 CCF0051C

300h (AYZ10_, AGZ10_,
ZGZ10_)

2AR-FXE 114 07/14- COF100605E CAF100937P CCF0051 CCF0051C

300h AWD (AYZ15_, ZGZ15_,
AGZ15_)

2AR-FXE 114 07/14- COF100605E CAF100937P CCF0051 CCF0051C

RC
200t 8AR-FTS 180 08/15- COF100605E CCF0354
300h (AVC10_) 2AR-FSE 133 09/14- COF100605E CCF0354
F (USC10_) 2UR-GSE 330/344/

351
08/14- CCF0354

RX
3.3 3MZ-FE 171 04/03-01/06 CAF100942P CCF0051
200t (AGL20_) 8AR-FTS 175 10/15-12/17 COF100605E
200t AWD (AGL25_) 8AR-FTS 175 10/15-12/17 COF100605E
270 1AR-FE 138 12/08-10/15 COF100605E CCF0051
300 1MZ-FE 148 07/00-03/03 CAF100848P LFT
300 (MCU35_) 1MZ-FE 150 05/03-12/08 COF100165S CAF100942P LFT CCF0050C
300 AWD 1MZ-FE 148 10/00-05/03 COF100165S CAF100848P LFT
330 AWD (MCU38) 3MZ-FE 171 04/03-12/08 CAF100942P CCF0051
350 2GR-FE 206 12/08-10/15 LFT CCF0051
350 (GSU35_) 2GR-FE 203 01/06-12/08 COF100605E CAF100942P
350 AWD 2GR-FE 206 12/08-02/12 LFT CCF0051
350 AWD (GGL15_) 2GR-FE;2GR-FXE 204 12/08-08/15 COF100605E CAF100942P LFT CCF0051
350 AWD (GSU35_) 2GR-FE 203 02/06-12/08 COF100605E CAF100942P LFT CCF0050C
400h (MHU38_) 3MZ-FE 155 09/05-12/08 COF100165S LFT CCF0050C
400h AWD (MHU38_) 3MZ-FE 155 09/04-12/08 COF100165S LFT CCF0050C
450h (GYL10_) 220 12/08-10/15 COF100605E CCF0051 CCF0051C

2GR-FXE 183 12/08-10/15 COF100605E LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
450h (GYL20_) 2GR-FXS 193 10/15- COF100605E
450h AWD (GYL15_) 220 12/08-10/15 COF100605E CCF0051 CCF0051C

2GR-FXE 183 12/08-10/15 COF100605E LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
450h AWD (GYL25_) 2GR-FXS 193/230 11/15- COF100605E

SC
430 (UZZ40_) 3UZ-FE 210 05/01-07/10 COF100165S LFT

LIGIER
AMBRA
0.5 LDW502 4 08/99-12/06 COF100136S

BE UP
0.5 LDW502 4 04/04-12/06 COF100136S

LGW523 14 08/02-12/06 COF100136S CFF100104

NOVA
400 5 08/02- CFF100104
500 LDW502 4 08/02- COF100136S CFF100101
650 LGW523 14 08/02- COF100136S CFF100104

LOTUS
ELISE
1.8 2ZR-FE 162 06/07- LFT

LEXUS
LIGIER

LOTUS
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...LOTUS

...ELISE
2ZZ-GE 118/140/

141
05/02- COF102109S CAF100631P CFF100240

LFT
111 S 18 K4K 107 03/99-11/00 COF100104S CAF100631P CFF100240

ELISE 340 R
1.8 132 03/00-02/01 COF100104S CAF100631P CFF100240

EVORA
3.5 2GR-FE 206 05/09-04/16 COF100605E
3.5 S 2GR-FE 258 12/10-04/16 COF100605E

EXIGE
1.8 16V 2ZZ-GE 132/141/

163
05/00-06/12 COF100104S CAF100631P LFT

COF102109S CFF100240
1.8 Cup 240 2ZZ-GE 181 04/06-06/12 LFT
1.8 Cup 260 2ZZ-GE 191 04/06-06/12 LFT
3.5 350 S 2GR-FE 257 06/12- COF100605E

LTI
TX
2.4 Tdi D2FA 66 10/02- COF100557E CAF100738P CFF100445

MASERATI
3200 GT
3.2 Biturbo V8 32V AM 585 250/271 10/98-03/02 CCF0341

SPYDER
4.2 M 138 287 03/02-11/07 CCF0341
4.2 Grand Sport M 138 P 295 06/04-11/07 CCF0341

SPYDER GT
4.2 M 138 287 10/01- CCF0341

MAYBACH
MAYBACH
5.5 (240.078) M 285.950 405 09/02-12/12 CCF0157 CCF0157C
S 6.0 (240.079, 240.077) M 285.980 450 09/05-12/12 CCF0157 CCF0157C

MAZDA
2
1.2 FUJA 55 02/03-06/07 CAF100810P CFF100450 CCF0116 CCF0116C
1.25 FUJA 55 04/03-06/07 COF100165S CAF100810P CFF100450 CCF0116 CCF0116C
1.3 ZJ-VE 55/63 10/07-06/15 COF100129S CAF100832P LFT CCF0455
1.3 L ZJ04 67 04/03-06/07 CAF100810P CFF100450 CCF0116 CCF0116C
1.3 MZR ZJ-VE 62 01/10-06/15 COF100129S CAF100832P LFT CCF0455
1.4 FXJA 59 02/03-06/07 COF100165S CAF100810P CFF100450 CCF0116 CCF0116C
1.4 CD F6JA;F6JB 50 04/03-06/07 COF100529E [2] * CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0116 CCF0116C

COF100699E
1.4 MZR-CD Y404 50 01/08-06/15 COF100529E [2] * CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0455

COF100699E
1.5 ZY-DE;ZY-VE 76 10/07-06/15 COF100129S CAF100832P LFT CCF0455

ZY-VE 82 04/03-06/07 CCF0116 CCF0116C
1.5 MZR ZY05;ZY66 75 06/11-06/15 COF100129S CAF100832P CCF0455
1.6 FYJA 74 02/03-06/07 COF100183S CAF100810P CFF100450 CCF0116 CCF0116C
1.6 MZ-CD Y406;Y646 66 10/08-06/15 COF100529E [2] * CAF100735P CFF101565 CCF0455

COF100699E
Y655;Y661 70 06/11-06/15 COF100529E [2] * CAF100888P CFF100645 CCF0455

COF100699E

3
1.4 FXJA 59 02/04-06/09 COF100129S CAF100832P CFF100466 CCF0129

ZJ-VE 62 10/03-06/09 COF100129S CAF100832P CFF100466 CCF0129
1.5 P5Y1 74 09/13- LFT
1.6 B6ZE 77 10/03-06/09 COF100129S CAF100832P CFF100466 CCF0129

Z6 77 02/04-06/09 COF100129S CAF100832P CFF100466 CCF0129
->12/08

1.6 DI Turbo Y601 80 06/04-06/09 COF100529E [2] * CAF100762P CCF0129
COF100699E

Ch. No.:>502447 CFF100454
->11/08

LO
TU

S
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...MAZDA

...3
Ch. No.:502448> CFF101565

12/08->

1.6 MZ-CD Y406 66 06/06-12/09 COF100529E [2] *
COF100699E

1.6 MZR Z6 77 12/08-09/14 COF100129S CAF100832P LFT CCF0466
1.6 MZR CD Y601;Y642 80 12/08-05/13 COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CFF101565 CCF0466

COF100699E CAF100762P
Y642 80 12/08-05/13 COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CFF101565 CCF0466

COF100699E
Y650;Y655 85 09/10-05/13 COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CFF100645 CCF0466

COF100699E
2.0 LF50;LF72;LF-DE;LFN7;

LFN8;LF-VE
110 10/03-12/09 COF100182S CAF100831P CFF100466 CCF0129

PEY7 88/121 09/13- LFT
2.0 MZR LF17;LF-DE 110 01/09-09/14 COF100182S CAF100831P LFT CCF0466
2.0 MZR DISI LF5H;LF5W 111 12/08-05/13 COF100182S CAF100831P CFF100149 CCF0466

LFT
2.0 MZR-CD RF7J 105 12/06-06/09 COF100119S CAF100831P CFF100149 CCF0129
2.2 D SHY1 110 09/13- COF100182S CFF100149
2.2 MZR CD R2AA 110/136 01/09-09/14 COF100119S CAF100831P CFF100149 CCF0466
2.3 L3-VE 118/126 06/00-03/09 CCF0129
2.3 DiSi Turbo MPS L3YH 184 06/06-06/09 COF100535E CAF100831P CFF100466 CCF0129
2.3 MPS Turbo L3KG;L3-VDT 191 06/09-09/14 COF100182S CAF100831P LFT CCF0129

CCF0466
L3N9;L3-VDT 191 12/06-06/09 COF100535E CAF100831P CFF100466 CCF0129

2.3 MZR L3-VE 115 03/04-03/09 LFT CCF0129
2.3 MZR Sport L3YS;L3YT 126 10/03-06/09 COF100535E CAF100831P CCF0129

5
1.6 CD Y650;Y655 85 09/10- COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CFF100645 CCF0129

COF100699E
1.8 L823 85 02/05-05/10 COF100182S CAF100831P LFT CCF0129
1.8 MZR L850 85 09/10- COF100182S CAF100831P LFT
2.0 LF5H;LFF7;LFZB 106/107/

110
02/05- COF100182S CAF100831P LFT CCF0129

2.0 CD RF7J 81/105 02/05-05/10 COF100119S CAF100831P CFF100149 CCF0129
2.3 122 02/05-09/08 CCF0129

6
1.8 L813;L823;L828 88 08/02-08/07 CAF100833P LFT CCF0116 CCF0116C

Ch. No.:>176450, Eng. Code:L813;L829 COF100524E
Ch. No.:176451> COF100182S

1.8 MZR L813 88 08/07-07/13 COF100182S CAF100833P LFT CCF0116 CCF0116C
2.0 LF17;LF18 104 06/02-08/07 CAF100833P LFT CCF0116 CCF0116C

Ch. No.:>176450, Eng. Code:LF17;LF18 COF100524E
Ch. No.:176451> COF100182S

LFF7 108 03/05-08/07 COF100182S CAF100833P LFT CCF0116 CCF0116C
PEY7 107/121 01/13- LFT

2.0 CiTD 4x4 RF5C 89/100 10/02-02/05 COF100119S CAF100833P CFF100452 CCF0116 CCF0116C
2.0 DI RF5C 89/100 06/02-08/07 COF100119S CAF100833P CFF100452 CCF0116 CCF0116C

RF7J 105 06/05-08/07 COF100119S CAF100833P CFF100149 CCF0116 CCF0116C
2.0 MZR LF17;LF-DE 108/114 08/07-07/13 COF100182S CAF100833P LFT CCF0116 CCF0116C
2.0 MZR-CD RF7J 103 08/07-12/10 COF100119S CAF100833P CFF100149 CCF0116 CCF0116C
2.2 D R2AA;R2BF 95/132 01/10-07/13 COF100119S CAF100833P CFF100149 CCF0116 CCF0116C

SHY1 110/129 12/12- COF100182S CFF100149
2.2 MZR-CD R2AA;R2BF 92/120/

132/136
08/08-07/13 COF100119S CAF100833P CFF100149 CCF0116 CCF0116C

2.3 L3C1 122 06/02-08/07 COF100535E CAF100833P LFT CCF0116 CCF0116C
2.3 AWD L3C1 119 11/02-08/07 COF100535E CAF100833P LFT CCF0116 CCF0116C
2.3 MPS Turbo L3KG 191 12/05-08/07 COF100535E CAF100833P LFT CCF0116 CCF0116C
2.5 L5-VE 125 08/07- COF100535E CAF100833P LFT CCF0116 CCF0116C

PYY1 141 01/13- LFT
2.5 MZR L5-VE 125 08/07-07/13 COF100535E CAF100833P LFT CCF0116 CCF0116C

323 F (VI)
1.4 B3 (16V) 53 01/01-05/04 COF100129S CAF100982P LFT CCF0037

+A/C
CCF0238C
+A/C

1.4 16V B3 ME 54 09/98-01/01 COF100129S CAF100982P LFT CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

M
AZDA

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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...323 F (VI)
1.5 16V ZL05;ZL06 65 09/98-01/01 COF100129S CAF100731P LFT CCF0037

+A/C
CCF0238C
+A/C

1.6 ZM 70/72 01/01-05/04 COF100129S CAF100731P LFT CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

1.8 Astina BP (DOHC) 92 09/98-05/04 CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

1.9 16V FP;FP55 84 09/98-01/01 COF100129S CAF100731P LFT CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

2.0 FS7E;FS7G 96 01/01-05/04 COF100119S CAF100731P LFT CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

2.0 D RF1G 52 09/98-05/04 COF100110S CFF100146 CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

2.0 TD RF4F 66/74 09/98-05/04 COF100119S CFF100452 CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

323 S (VI)
1.4 B3 (16V) 53 01/01-05/04 COF100129S CAF100982P LFT CCF0037

+A/C
CCF0238C
+A/C

1.4 16V B3 ME 54 09/98-01/01 CAF100982P LFT CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

See dimensions COF100119S
See dimensions, Eng. Code:B33G COF100129S

1.5 80 05/98-05/04 CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

1.5 16V ZL05;ZL06 65 09/98-01/01 COF100129S CAF100731P LFT CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

1.6 B6 (DOHC) 80 09/98-02/01 COF100129S CAF100731P LFT CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

ZM 70/72 01/01-05/04 COF100129S CAF100731P LFT CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

1.8 Protege BP (DOHC) 92 05/98-05/04 COF100129S CAF100731P CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

1.9 16V FP;FP55 84 09/98-05/04 COF100129S CAF100731P LFT CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

2.0 FS7E;FS7G 96 01/01-05/04 COF100129S CAF100731P LFT CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

2.0 (SP20) FS 98 02/00-05/04 CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

2.0 D RF1G 52 09/98-05/04 COF100129S CFF100146 CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

2.0 DiTD RF4F 74 10/00-10/02 CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

2.0 TD RF3F 66 09/98-05/04 COF100119S CFF100452 CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

626 (V)
1.8 FP9A 74 12/99-10/02 COF100129S CAF100623P CFF100570 CCF0037

+A/C
CCF0238C
+A/C

2.0 FS2C 100 04/98-10/02 COF100129S CAF100623P CFF100570 CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

2.0 DI TD RF3F 66 04/98-10/02 COF100119S CAF100833P CFF100452 CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

2.0 DiTD RF3F 66 04/98-10/02 COF100110S CAF100623P CFF100452 CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

COF100119S CAF100833P
2.0 H.P. FS2C 100 02/98-10/02 COF100129S CAF100623P CFF100570 CCF0037

+A/C
CCF0238C
+A/C

2.0 TD RF59 81 10/00-10/02 COF100110S CAF100833P CFF100452 CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

2.0 Turbo DI RF4F 74 04/98-10/02 COF100119S CAF100833P CFF100452 CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

B-SERIE (4WD)
2.2 4WD R5A2 60 02/99-11/06 COF100129S CAF100829P
2.2 8V 4WD JL22 68 06/99-11/06 COF100129S CAF100829P
2.5 D 4WD MD25NA 57 06/99-11/06 COF100274S CAF100829P CFF100149

WL;WL31 57 09/98-06/99 COF101270S CAF100829P CFF100520
WLE7 62 12/02-11/06 COF101270S CAF100829P CFF100149

2.5 TD 4WD MD25TI 80 06/99-07/06 COF100274S CAF100829P CFF100149
2.6 12V 4WD JK26 90 06/99-11/06 COF102126S

B-SERIE
2.2 F2R4 68 11/99-08/02 COF100129S
2.5 D MD25NA 57 06/99-11/06 COF100274S CAF100829P CFF100149

WLE7 62 12/02-11/06 COF101270S CAF100829P CFF100149

BT-50
2.5 CDVi WLAT (16 V) 105 12/06- CAF100732R
2.5 MRZ-CD WLAA 105 08/06-06/13 CAF100732R
2.5 MRZ-CD 4x4 WLAA 105 12/06-12/15 COF100274S CAF100732R CFF100149
3.0 CDVi WEAT 115 12/06-12/15 CAF100732R CFF100149
3.0 CDVi 4x4 WEAT 115 10/06- CAF100732R CFF100149

CX-5
2.0 PEY4;PEY5;PEY6;PEY7 114/121 11/11-12/18 LFT

M
AZ
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...CX-5
2.0 AWD PEY6;PEY7 118 11/11-02/17 LFT
2.2 D SHY1 110 04/12-02/17 COF100182S CFF100149
2.2 D AWD SHY1 110/129 04/12-02/17 COF100182S CFF100149

CX-7
2.2 MZR-CD AWD R2AA 120/127 07/09-03/13 COF100129S CFF100149 CCF0116 CCF0116C
2.3 MZR DISI Turbo AWD L3-VDT 190/191 10/07-03/13 COF100535E CAF100833P LFT CCF0116 CCF0116C

CX-9
3.7 CAY1;CAY5;CAY6 204 01/07- LFT
3.7 AWD CA;CAY1;CAY5;CAY6 204 01/07- LFT

DEMIO
1.3 16V B3 ME 46 08/98-07/03 COF100129S CAF100930P CCF0240

+A/C

1.3 i 16V B3 (16V) 53 08/98-04/00 COF100129S CAF100930P CCF0240
+A/C

1.5 16V B5 E 55 04/00-07/03 COF100129S CAF100930P CCF0240
+A/C

E-SERIE
E2000 FE (12V) 71 09/99-09/04 COF100129S CFF100586

MPV (II)
2.0 FS;FS-DS 88/90 09/99-07/02 COF100129S CAF100833P LFT
2.0 DI RF5C 100 07/02-02/06 COF100119S CAF100833P CFF100452
2.3 L3 104 07/02-02/06 COF100535E CAF100833P LFT
2.5 V6 GY-DE 125 09/99-03/02 CAF100833P
3.0 i V6 AJ 147 03/02-02/06 CAF100833P

MX-5 (II)
1.6 16V B6D 81 05/98-10/05 COF100129S CAF100623P CFF100571
1.8 BPD 103 01/98-07/02 COF100129S CAF100623P CFF100571
1.8 16V BPD;BP-ZE 102/107 11/00-10/05 COF100129S CAF100623P CFF100571

BP-ZE 103 05/98-10/05 COF100129S CAF100623P CFF100571

MX-5 (III)
1.8 L8-DE;L828 93 03/05-12/14 COF100182S LFT
2.0 LFG7;LFG8;LFY7;LFYK;

LFZ8
118 07/05-12/14 COF100182S LFT

PREMACY
1.9 FP 74/84 07/99-03/05 COF100129S CAF100731P LFT CCF0037

+A/C
CCF0238C
+A/C

2.0 FS7E;FS7G 96 11/01-03/05 COF100129S CAF100731P LFT CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

LFF7 107 02/05-03/05 CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

2.0 TD RF3F;RF4F 66/74 10/99-03/05 COF100110S CFF100452 CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

2.3 SVT L333 122 02/05-03/05 CCF0037
+A/C

CCF0238C
+A/C

RX 8
1.3 13B-MSP 141/170 10/03-06/12 COF100129S LFT
2.6 Wankel 13B-MSP 177 11/03-06/12 COF100129S

TRIBUTE
2.0 YF 91 03/00-05/08 COF100106S CFF100218
2.0 4WD YF 91 03/00-05/08 COF100106S CFF100218
2.3 AWD L3-VE 110 04/04-05/08 COF100182S CFF100218
3.0 V6 24V 4WD AJ 145 03/00-05/08 COF102106S

12/02->
CFF100218

3.0 V6 AWD AJ 149 04/04-05/08 COF102106S

XEDOS 9
2.0 KF 118 08/98-08/00 COF100128S
2.5 KL-ZE 147 09/00-09/02 COF100128S
2.5 V6 KL 120 07/00-09/02 COF100128S CAF100962P

MERCEDES-BENZ
A-CLASS (W168)
1.9 A 190 Twin Engine 184 04/99-02/01 CCF0081 CCF0081C
A 140 (168.031, 168.131) M 166.960 60 01/01-08/04 COF100510E CAF100441C CFF100437 CCF0081 CCF0081C
A 160 CDI (168.006) OM 668.940 55 02/01-08/04 COF100512E CAF100446C CFF100257 CCF0081 CCF0081C

CFF101566
A 160 CDI (168.007) OM 668.941 44 07/98-02/01 COF100512E CAF100446C CFF100257 CCF0081 CCF0081C

CFF101566
A 170 CDI (168.008) OM 668.940 66 07/98-02/01 COF100512E CAF100446C CFF100257 CCF0081 CCF0081C

M
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...A-CLASS (W168)
CFF101566

A 170 CDI (168.009,
168.109)

OM 668.942 70 02/01-08/04 COF100512E CAF100446C CFF100257 CCF0081 CCF0081C

CFF101566
A 190 (168.032, 168.132) M 166.990 92 03/99-08/04 COF100510E CAF100441C CFF100437 CCF0081 CCF0081C
A 210 (168.035, 168.135) M 166.995 103 12/01-08/04 COF100510E CAF100441C CFF100437 CCF0081 CCF0081C

A-CLASS (W169)
A 150 (169.031, 169.331) M 266.920 70 09/04-06/12 COF100533E CAF100775P LFT CCF0348C
A 160 (169.031, 169.331) M 266.920 70 04/09-06/12 COF100533E CAF100775P LFT CCF0348C
A 160 CDI (169.006,
169.306)

OM 640.942 60 09/04-06/12 COF100555E CAF100789P CFF100483 CCF0348C

Eng. No.:>30553857 CFF100440
->11/08

MANN+HUMMEL, Eng. No.:30553858> CFF100567
12/08->

A 170 (169.032, 169.332) M 266.940 85 09/04-06/12 COF100533E CAF100775P LFT CCF0348C
A 180 (169.032, 169.332) M 266.940 85 04/09-06/12 COF100533E CAF100775P LFT CCF0348C
A 180 CDI (169.007,
169.307)

OM 640.940 80 09/04-06/12 COF100555E CAF100789P CFF100483 CCF0348C

Eng. No.:>30553857 CFF100440
->11/08

MANN+HUMMEL, Eng. No.:30553858> CFF100567
12/08->

A 200 (169.033, 169.333) M 266.960 100 09/04-06/12 COF100533E CAF100775P LFT CCF0348C
A 200 CDI (169.008,
169.308)

OM 640.941 103 09/04-06/12 COF100555E CAF100789P CFF100483 CCF0348C

Eng. No.:>30553857 CFF100440
->11/08

MANN+HUMMEL, Eng. No.:30553858> CFF100567
12/08->

A 200 CDI (169.308,
169.008)

OM 640.941 100 09/04-06/12 COF100555E CAF100789P CFF100483 CCF0348C

Eng. No.:>30553857 CFF100440
->11/08

MANN+HUMMEL, Eng. No.:30553858> CFF100567
12/08->

A 200 TURBO (169.034,
169.334)

M 266.980 142 09/05-06/12 COF100533E CAF100775P LFT CCF0348C

E-CELL (169.090) EM 780.992 50 12/10-06/12 CCF0348C

A-CLASS (W176)
A 45 AMG 4-matic (176.052) M 133.980 265 06/13-06/15 LFT CCF0470C
A 160 (176.041) M 270.910 75 07/15- COF100682E CAF101080P
A 160 CDI / d (176.011) OM 607.951 66 06/13- COF100609S CAF101065P CCF0470C
A 180 (176.042) M 270.910 90 06/12- COF100682E CAF101080P LFT CCF0470C
A 180 CDI (176.000) OM 651.901 80 06/12- COF100599E CAF101065P CCF0470C
A 180 CDI / d (176.012) OM 607.951 80 06/12- COF100609S CAF101065P CCF0470C
A 200 (176.043) M 270.910 115 06/12- COF100682E CAF101080P LFT CCF0470C
A 200 CDI (176.001) OM 651.901 100 06/12- COF100599E CAF101065P CCF0470C
A 200 CDI / d (176.008) OM 651.930 100 02/14- COF100599E CAF101065P CCF0470C
A 200 CDI / d 4-matic
(176.002)

OM 651.930 100 02/14- COF100599E CAF101065P CCF0470C

A 220 4-matic (176.047) M 270.920 135 05/14- COF100682E CAF101080P
A 220 CDI (176.003) OM 651.930 120/125 09/12- COF100599E CAF101065P CCF0470C
A 220 CDI 4-matic (176.005) OM 651.930 125 09/12- COF100599E CAF101065P CCF0470C
A 220 d (176.003) OM 651.930 130 07/15- COF100599E CAF101065P
A 220 d 4-matic (176.005) OM 651.930 130 07/15- COF100599E CAF101065P
A 250 (176.044) M 270.920 155 06/12-06/15 COF100682E CAF101080P LFT CCF0470C
A 250 (176.050) M 270.920 160 07/15- COF100682E CAF101080P
A 250 4-matic (176.046) M 270.920 155 06/12-06/15 COF100682E CAF101080P LFT CCF0470C
A 250 4-matic (176.051) M 270.920 160 07/15- COF100682E CAF101080P

AMG GT / GT S (C190)
GT (190.377) M 178.980 340 08/15- CCF0149C
GT S (190.378) M 178.980 375 10/14- CCF0149C

B-CLASS (W245)
B 150 (245.231) M 266.920 70 03/05-11/11 COF100533E CAF100775P LFT CCF0348C
B 160 (245.231) M 266.920 70 04/09-11/11 COF100533E CAF100775P CCF0348C
B 170 (245.232) M 266.940 85 03/05-11/11 COF100533E CAF100775P LFT CCF0348C
B 170 NGT (245.233) M 266.960 85 04/08-11/11 COF100533E CAF100775P LFT CCF0348C
B 180 (245.232) M 266.940 85 04/09-11/11 COF100533E CAF100775P LFT CCF0348C
B 180 CDI (245.207) OM 640.940 80 03/05-11/11 COF100555E CAF100789P CFF100483 CCF0348C

M
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...B-CLASS (W245)
Eng. No.:>30553857 CFF100440

->11/08

MANN+HUMMEL, Eng. No.:30553858> CFF100567
12/08->

B 180 NGT (245.233) M 266.960 85 04/08-11/11 COF100533E CAF100775P CCF0348C
B 200 (245.233) M 266.960 100 03/05-11/11 COF100533E CAF100775P LFT CCF0348C
B 200 CDI (245.208) OM 640.941 100/103 03/05-11/11 COF100555E CAF100789P CFF100483 CCF0348C

Eng. No.:>30553857 CFF100440
->11/08

MANN+HUMMEL, Eng. No.:30553858> CFF100567
12/08->

B 200 TURBO (245.234) M 266.980 142 03/05-11/11 COF100533E CAF100775P LFT CCF0348C

B-CLASS (W246)
B 160 (246.241) M 270.910 75 07/15- COF100682E CAF101080P
B 160 CDI / d (246.211) OM 607.951 66 05/13- COF100609S CAF101065P CCF0470C
B 180 (246.242) M 270.910 90 11/11- COF100682E CAF101080P LFT CCF0470C
B 180 CDI (246.200) OM 651.901 80 11/11- COF100599E CAF101065P CCF0470C
B 180 CDI / d (246.212) OM 607.951 80 02/13- COF100609S CAF101065P CCF0470C
B 200 (246.243) M 270.910 115 11/11- COF100682E CAF101080P LFT CCF0470C
B 200 CDI (246.201) OM 651.901 100 11/11- COF100599E CAF101065P CCF0470C
B 200 CDI / d (246.208) OM 651.930 100 08/14- COF100599E CAF101065P
B 200 CDI / d 4-matic
(246.202)

OM 651.930 100 08/14- COF100599E CAF101065P

B 200 Natural Gas Drive / B
200 c (242.848)

M 270.920 115 11/12- COF100682E CAF101080P LFT CCF0470C

B 220 4-matic (246.247) M 270.920 135 05/13- COF100682E CAF101080P LFT CCF0470C
B 220 CDI / d (246.203) OM 651.930 120/125/

130
11/11- COF100599E CAF101065P CCF0470C

B 220 CDI / d 4-matic
(246.205)

OM 651.930 130 09/14- COF100599E CAF101065P

B 250 (246.244) M 270.920 155 05/12- COF100682E CAF101080P LFT CCF0470C
B 250 4-matic (246.246) M 270.920 155 08/14- COF100682E CAF101080P LFT

C CLASS (S204)
C 63 AMG M 156.985 373 06/13-08/14 CCF0149C
C 63 AMG (204.277) M 156.985 336/358 02/08-08/14 COF100550E LFT CCF0149C
C 180 (204.231) M 274.910 115 02/12-08/14 COF100682E LFT CCF0149C
C 180 CDI (204.200) OM 651.913 88 01/11-08/14 COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C
C 180 CGI (204.249) M 271.820 115 11/09-08/14 COF100550E CAF101139P LFT CCF0149C
C 180 Kompressor (204.245) M 271.910 115 01/08-08/14 COF100550E CAF100464C LFT CCF0149C
C 180 Kompressor (204.246) M 271.952 115 08/07-08/14 COF100550E CAF100464C LFT CCF0149C
C 200 CDI (204.201) OM 651.913 100 08/10-08/14 COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C
C 200 CDI (204.207) OM 646.811 100 08/07-12/11 COF100508E CAF100461C CFF100440 CCF0149C

CFF100483
C 200 CGI (204.248) M 271.820;M 271.860 135 08/07-08/14 COF100550E CAF101139P LFT CCF0149C
C 200 Kompressor (204.241) M 271.950 135 08/07-08/14 COF100550E CAF100464C LFT CCF0149C
C 220 CDI (204.202) OM 651.911 120/125 12/08-08/14 CFF100567 CCF0149C

Eng. Code:651911 COF100508E
Eng. Code:651911 COF100599E

C 220 CDI (204.208) OM 646.811 120/125 08/07-11/08 COF100508E CAF100461C CFF100440 CCF0149C
CFF100483

C 220 CDI 4-matic (204.284) OM 651.912 125 02/13-08/14 COF100599E CCF0149C
C 230 (204.252) M 272.921 150 08/07-08/14 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
C 250 CDI (204.203) OM 651.911 150 01/09-08/14 COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C
C 250 CDI 4-matic (204.282) OM 651.912 150 04/10-08/14 COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C
C 250 CGI (204.247) M 271.860 150 07/09-08/14 CAF101139P LFT CCF0149C
C 280 (204.254) M 272.947 170 08/07-08/14 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
C 300 (204.254) M 272.947 170 08/07-08/14 CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
C 320 CDI (204.222) OM 642.960 165 08/07-08/14 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0149C

CFF100483
C 320 CDI 4-matic (204.289) OM 642.961 165 08/07-08/14 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0149C

CFF100483
MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567

C 350 (204.256) M 272.961 200 08/07-08/14 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
C 350 CDI OM 642.830 165 08/07-08/14 CAF100844P CCF0149C
C 350 CDI (204.223) OM 642.834 195 06/11-08/14 COF100566E CCF0149C
C 350 CDI (204.225) OM 642.830 170 10/09-08/14 COF100566E CFF100567 CCF0149C
C 350 CDI 4-matic (204.292) OM 642.832 170 10/09-08/14 COF100566E CFF100567 CCF0149C

M
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...C CLASS (S204)
C 350 CGI (204.257) M 276.957 225 06/11-08/14 LFT CCF0149C

C CLASS (S205)
C 160 (205.244) M 274.910 95 04/15- COF100682E
C 180 (205.240) M 274.910 115 09/14- COF100682E LFT
C 180 BlueTEC / d (205.236) OM 626.951 85 09/14- COF100692E
C 200 (205.242) M 274.920 135 09/14- COF100682E LFT
C 200 4-matic (205.243) M 274.920 135 04/15- COF100682E
C 200 BlueTEC / d (205.237) OM 626.951 100 09/14- COF100692E
C 200 d (205.207) OM 651.921 100 10/15- COF100599E
C 220 BlueTEC / d (205.204) OM 651.921 120/125 09/14- COF100599E
C 220 d 4-matic (205.205) OM 651.921 125 04/15- COF100599E
C 250 (205.245) M 274.920 155 09/14- COF100682E LFT
C 250 BlueTEC / d (205.208) OM 651.921 150 09/14- COF100599E
C 250 BlueTEC / d 4-matic
(205.209)

OM 651.921 150 10/14- COF100599E

C 300 (205.248) M 274.920 180 09/15- COF100682E
C 300 BlueTEC Hybrid / h
(205.212)

OM 651.921 150 10/14- COF100599E

C 350 e (205.247) M 274.920 155/205 02/15- COF100682E

C CLASS (W204)
C 63 AMG (204.077) M 156.985 336/358/

373
02/08-01/14 COF100550E LFT CCF0149C

C 180 CDI (204.000) OM 651.913 88 01/11-01/14 COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C
C 180 CGI (204.031) M 274.910 115 01/08-01/14 COF100682E LFT CCF0149C
C 180 CGI (204.049) M 271.820 115 01/07-01/14 COF100550E CAF101139P LFT CCF0149C
C 180 Kompressor (204.044,
204.045)

M 271.910 115 01/08-01/14 COF100550E CAF100464C LFT CCF0149C

C 180 Kompressor (204.046) M 271.952 115 01/07-01/14 COF100550E CAF100464C LFT CCF0149C
C 200 CDI (204.001) OM 651.913 100 01/11-01/14 COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C
C 200 CDI (204.007, 204.006) OM 646.811;OM 646.812 100 01/07-12/10 COF100508E CAF100461C CFF100440 CCF0149C

CFF100483
C 200 CGI (204.048) M 271.820;M 271.860 135 01/07-01/14 COF100550E CAF101139P LFT CCF0149C
C 200 Kompressor (204.041) M 271.950 135 01/07-01/14 COF100550E CAF100464C LFT CCF0149C
C 220 CDI (204.002) OM 651.911 120/125 10/08-01/14 COF100599E CFF100440 CCF0149C

CFF100483
125 12/08-01/14

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567
C 220 CDI (204.008) OM 646.811 120/125 01/07-11/08 COF100508E CAF100461C CFF100440 CCF0149C

CFF100483
C 220 CDI 4-matic (204.084) OM 651.912 125 02/13-01/14 COF100599E CCF0149C
C 230 (204.052) M 272.921 150 01/07-01/14 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
C 230 4-matic (204.085) M 272.911 150 07/07-01/14 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
C 250 CDI (204.003) OM 651.911 150 08/08-01/14 COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C
C 250 CDI 4-matic (204.082) OM 651.912 150 01/11-01/14 COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C
C 250 CGI (204.047) M 271.860 150 07/09-01/14 CAF101139P LFT CCF0149C
C 280 (204.054) M 272.947 170 01/07-01/14 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
C 280 4-matic (204.081) M 272.948 170 07/07-01/14 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
C 300 (204.054) M 272.947 170 07/09-01/14 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
C 300 (204.055) M 276.957 185 02/11-01/14 CCF0149C
C 300 4-matic (204.080) M 276.957 185 02/11-01/14 CCF0149C
C 300 4-matic (204.081) M 272.948 170 07/07-01/14 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
C 300 CDI 4-matic (204.092) OM 642.832 170 01/11-01/14 COF100566E CFF100567 CCF0149C
C 320 CDI (204.022) OM 642.960 165 01/07-01/14 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0149C

CFF100483
C 320 CDI 4-matic (204.089) OM 642.961 165 07/07-01/14 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0149C

CFF100483
C 350 (204.056) M 272.961 200 01/07-01/14 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
C 350 (204.057) M 276.957 225 01/11-01/14 LFT CCF0149C
C 350 4-matic (204.087) M 272.971 200 07/07-01/14 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
C 350 4-matic (204.088) M 276.957 225 01/11-01/14 LFT CCF0149C
C 350 CDI (204.022) OM 642.960 165 07/09-01/14 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0149C

CFF100483
C 350 CDI (204.023) OM 642.834 195 06/11-01/14 COF100566E CCF0149C
C 350 CDI (204.025) OM 642.830 170 10/09-01/14 COF100566E CFF100567 CCF0149C
C 350 CDI 4-matic (204.089) OM 642.961 165 07/09-01/14 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0149C
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...C CLASS (W204)
CFF100483

C 350 CDI 4-matic (204.092) OM 642.832 170 10/09-01/14 COF100566E CFF100567 CCF0149C
C 350 CGI (204.065) M 272.982 215 09/08-01/14 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C

C CLASS (W205)
C 160 (205.044) M 274.910 95 04/15- COF100682E
C 180 (205.040) M 274.910 115 03/14- COF100682E LFT
C 180 BlueTEC / d (205.036) OM 626.951 85 05/14- COF100692E
C 200 (205.042) M 274.920 135 12/13- COF100682E LFT
C 200 4-matic (205.043) M 274.920 135 04/15- COF100682E
C 200 BlueTEC / d (205.037) OM 626.951 100 05/14- COF100692E
C 200 d (205.007) OM 651.921 100 10/15- COF100599E
C 220 BlueTEC / d (205.002,
205.004)

OM 651.921 125 12/13- COF100599E

C 220 BlueTEC / d (205.003) OM 651.921 120 03/14- COF100599E
C 220 d 4-matic (205.005) OM 651.921 125 04/15- COF100599E
C 250 (205.045) M 274.920 155 03/14- COF100682E LFT
C 250 BlueTEC / d (205.008,
205.006)

OM 651.921 150 02/14- COF100599E

C 250 BlueTEC / d 4-matic
(205.009)

OM 651.921 150 02/14- COF100599E

C 300 (205.048) M 274.920 180 09/15- COF100682E
C 300 4-matic (205.049) M 274.920 180 12/13- COF100682E
C 300 BlueTEC Hybrid / h
(205.012)

OM 651.921 150 05/14- COF100599E

C 350 e (205.047) M 274.920 155/205 02/15- COF100682E

C-CLASS (A205)
C 180 (205.440) M 274.910 115 06/16- COF100682E
C 200 (205.442) M 274.920 135 06/16- COF100682E
C 200 4-matic (205.443) M 274.920 135 06/16- COF100682E
C 220 d (205.404) OM 651.921 120/125 06/16- COF100599E
C 220 d 4-matic (205.405) OM 651.921 125 06/16- COF100599E
C 250 (205.445) M 274.920 155 06/16- COF100682E
C 250 d (205.408) OM 651.921 150 06/16- COF100599E
C 300 (205.448) M 274.920 180 06/16- COF100682E

C-CLASS (C204)
C 63 AMG (204.377) M 156.985 336/358/

373/380
06/11- LFT CCF0149C

C 180 (204.331) M 274.910 115 01/13- COF100682E LFT CCF0149C
C 180 (204.349) M 271.820 115 06/11- CAF101139P LFT CCF0149C
C 200 CGI (204.348) M 271.860 135 06/11- CAF101139P LFT CCF0149C
C 220 CDI (204.302) OM 651.911 120/125 06/11- COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C
C 250 (204.347) M 271.860 150 06/11- CAF101139P LFT CCF0149C
C 250 CDI (204.303) OM 651.911 150 06/11- COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C
C 350 (204.357) M 276.957 225 06/11- LFT CCF0149C
C 350 4-matic M 276.957 225 09/13- CCF0149C

C-CLASS (C205)
C 180 (205.340) M 274.910 115 10/15- COF100682E
C 200 (205.342) M 274.920 135 10/15- COF100682E
C 200 4-matic (205.343) M 274.920 135 04/16- COF100682E
C 220 d (205.304) OM 651.921 120/125 10/15- COF100599E
C 220 d 4-matic (205.305) OM 651.921 125 04/16- COF100599E
C 250 (205.345) M 274.920 155 10/15- COF100682E
C 250 d (205.308) OM 651.921 150 10/15- COF100599E
C 250 d 4-matic (205.309) OM 651.921 150 04/16- COF100599E
C 300 (205.348) M 274.920 180 10/15- COF100682E

C-CLASS (CL203)
C 30 CDI AMG (203.718) OM 612.990 170 09/02-05/08 COF100552E CAF100785P CFF100441 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 32 AMG Kompressor
(203.765)

M 112.961 260 05/02-05/08 COF100509E CAF100780P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C

C 160 Kompressor (203.730) M 271.921 90 05/02-05/08 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 180 (203.735) M 111.951 95 03/01-05/02 COF100506E CAF100717P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 180 Kompressor (203.746) M 271.946 105 05/02-05/08 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 200 CDI (203.707) OM 646.962 90 03/03-05/08 COF100508E CAF100461C CFF100440 CCF0168 CCF0168C

CFF100483
C 200 CGI Kompressor
(203.743)

M 271.942 125 03/03-05/08 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
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...C-CLASS (CL203)
C 200 Kompressor (203.742) M 271.940 120 05/02-05/08 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 200 Kompressor (203.745) M 111.955 120 03/01-05/02 COF100506E CAF100984P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 220 M 271.940 120 05/02-05/08 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 220 CDI OM 611.962 100 03/01-01/04 COF100508E CAF100787P CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 220 CDI (203.706) OM 611.962 105 03/01-01/04 COF100508E CAF100787P

->07/03
CFF100441
->02/03

CCF0168 CCF0168C

CAF100461C
08/03->

CFF100440
03/03->

C 220 CDI (203.708) OM 646.963 110 02/04-05/08 COF100508E CAF100461C CFF100440 CCF0168 CCF0168C
CFF100483

C 230 (203.752) M 272.920 150 01/05-05/08 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 230 Kompressor (203.740) M 271.948 141 05/02-05/08 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 230 Kompressor (203.747) M 111.981 145 03/01-05/02 COF100506E CAF100984P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 320 (203.764) M 112.946 160 09/02-05/08 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 350 (203.756) M 272.960 200 01/05-05/08 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C

C-CLASS (S202)
C 180 T (202.081) M 111.952 95 09/00-03/01 COF100506E CAF100742P CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C
C 200 T CDI (202.194) OM 611.960 75 03/98-03/01 COF100508E CAF100742P CCF0201 CCF0201C
C 200 T Kompressor (202.087) M 111.956 120 09/00-03/01 COF100506E CAF100742P CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C
C 240 T (202.088) M 112.915 125 09/00-03/01 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C

for vehicles with automatic climate control;for vehicles with 2 zone automatic air conditioning, Prod. Country:THERMATIC CCF0168 CCF0168C

C-CLASS (S203)
C 30 CDI AMG (203.218) OM 612.990 170 01/03-08/07 COF100552E CAF100787P CFF100441 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 32 AMG Kompressor
(203.265)

M 112.961 260 03/01-08/07 COF100509E CAF100780P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C

C 55 AMG (203.276) M 113.988 270 02/04-08/07 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 180 (203.235) M 111.951 95 03/01-05/02 COF100506E CAF100717P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 180 Kompressor (203.246) M 271.946 105 05/02-08/07 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 200 CDI (203.204) OM 611.962 85 03/01-08/07 COF100508E CAF100787P CFF100441 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 200 CDI (203.204, 203.207) OM 611.962;OM 646.962 75 03/01-08/07 COF100508E CAF100787P CFF100440

->02/03
CCF0168 CCF0168C

CFF100441
03/03->

C 200 CDI (203.207) OM 646.962;OM 646.963 90 04/03-08/07 COF100508E CAF100461C CFF100440 CCF0168 CCF0168C
CFF100483

C 200 CGI Kompressor
(203.243)

M 271.942 125 07/03-08/07 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C

C 200 Kompressor (203.242) M 271.940 120 05/02-08/07 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 200 Kompressor (203.245) M 111.955 120 03/01-05/02 COF100506E CAF100984P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 220 CDI (203.206) OM 611.962 105 03/01-08/07 COF100508E CAF100787P

->07/03
CFF100441
->02/03

CCF0168 CCF0168C

CAF100461C
08/03->

CFF100440
03/03->

C 220 CDI (203.208) OM 646.963 100/110 02/04-08/07 COF100508E CAF100461C CFF100440 CCF0168 CCF0168C
CFF100483

C 230 (203.252) M 272.920 150 01/05-08/07 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 230 Kompressor (203.240) M 271.948 141 02/04-08/07 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 240 (203.261) M 112.912 125 03/01-08/07 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 240 4-matic (203.281) M 112.916 125 07/02-08/07 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 270 CDI (203.216) OM 612.962 125 03/01-08/07 COF100508E CAF100787P CFF100441 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 280 (203.254) M 272.940 170 01/05-08/07 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 280 4-matic (203.292) M 272.941 170 01/05-08/07 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 320 (203.264) M 112.946 160 03/01-08/07 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 320 4-matic (203.284) M 112.953 160 07/02-08/07 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 320 CDI (203.220) OM 642.910 165 06/05-08/07 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0168 CCF0168C

CFF100483
C 350 (203.256) M 272.960 200 01/05-08/07 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 350 4-matic (203.287) M 272.970 200 01/05-08/07 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C

C-CLASS (W202)
C 200 CDI (202.134) OM 611.960 75 03/98-05/00 COF100508E CAF100742P CCF0201 CCF0201C

C-CLASS (W203)
C 30 CDI AMG (203.018) OM 612.990 170 01/03-02/07 COF100552E CFF100441 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 32 AMG Kompressor
(203.065)

M 112.961 260 02/01-02/07 COF100509E CAF100780P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C

C 55 AMG (203.076) M 113.988 270 02/04-02/07 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 180 (203.035) M 111.951 95 10/00-05/02 COF100506E CAF100717P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 180 Kompressor (203.046) M 271.946 105 05/02-02/07 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
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...C-CLASS (W203)
C 200 CDI (203.004) OM 611.962 75 02/01-02/07

Screw-on Filter CFF100441
03/03->

75/85 09/00-02/07 COF100508E CAF100787P CFF100441 CCF0168 CCF0168C
CFF100440
->02/03

C 200 CDI (203.007) OM 646.962;OM 646.963 90 04/03-02/07 COF100508E CAF100461C CFF100440 CCF0168 CCF0168C
CFF100483

C 200 CGI Kompressor
(203.043)

M 271.942 125 07/03-02/07 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C

C 200 Kompressor (203.042) M 271.940 120 05/02-02/07 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 200 Kompressor (203.045) M 111.955 120 05/00-06/02 COF100506E CAF100984P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 220 CDI (203.006) OM 611.962 100 05/00-02/07 COF100508E CAF100787P CFF100441 CCF0168 CCF0168C

OM 611.962;OM 646.963 105 05/00-02/07 COF100508E CAF100787P
->07/03

CFF100441
->02/03

CCF0168 CCF0168C

CAF100461C
08/03->

CFF100440
03/03->

C 220 CDI (203.008) OM 646.963 110 02/03-02/07 COF100508E CAF100461C CFF100440 CCF0168 CCF0168C
CFF100483

C 230 (203.052) M 272.920 150 01/05-02/07 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 230 Kompressor (203.040) M 271.948 141 02/04-02/07 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 240 (203.061) M 112.912 125 05/00-02/07 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 240 4-matic (203.081) M 112.916 125 07/02-02/07 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 270 CDI (203.016) OM 612.962 125 12/00-02/07 COF100508E CAF100787P CFF100441 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 280 (203.054) M 272.940 170 01/05-02/07 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 280 4-matic (203.092) M 272.941 170 01/05-02/07 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 320 (203.064) M 112.946 160 05/00-02/07 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 320 4-matic (203.084) M 112.953 160 07/02-02/07 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 320 CDI (203.020) OM 642.910 165 01/05-02/07 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0168 CCF0168C

CFF100483
C 350 (203.056) M 272.960 200 01/05-02/07 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
C 350 4-matic (203.087) M 272.960;M 272.970 200 01/05-02/07 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C

CITAN
108 CDI (415.601, 415.603) OM 607.951 55 11/12- COF100609S CAF101065P CCF0458
108 CDI (415.703) OM 607.951 55 11/12- COF100609S CAF101065P CCF0458
109 CDI OM 607.951 66 11/12- COF100609S CAF101065P CCF0458
109 CDI (415.601, 415.603,
415.605)

OM 607.951 66 11/12- COF100609S CAF101065P CCF0458

109 CDI (415.703) OM 607.951 66 11/12- COF100609S CAF101065P CCF0458
111 CDI (415.601, 415.603,
415.605)

OM 607.951 81 06/13- COF100609S CAF101065P

111 CDI (415.603, 415.605) OM 607.951 81 06/13- COF100609S CAF101065P
111 CDI (415.703) OM 607.951 81 06/13- COF100609S CAF101065P
112 (415.603) M 200.711 84 06/13- COF100695E LFT
112 (415.703) M 200.711 84 06/13- COF100695E LFT

CLA (C117)
CLA 45 AMG 4-matic
(117.352)

M 133.980 265 07/13- LFT CCF0470C

CLA 180 (117.342) M 270.910 90 01/13- COF100682E CAF101080P LFT CCF0470C
CLA 180 CDI / d (117.312) OM 607.951 80 10/13- COF100609S CAF101065P CCF0470C
CLA 200 (117.343) M 270.910 115 01/13- COF100682E CAF101080P LFT CCF0470C
CLA 200 CDI (117.301) OM 651.901 100 06/13- COF100599E CAF101065P CCF0470C
CLA 200 CDI / d (117.308) OM 651.930 100 07/14- COF100599E CAF101065P
CLA 200 CDI / d 4-matic
(117.302)

OM 651.930 100 07/14- COF100599E CAF101065P

CLA 220 4-matic (117.347) M 270.920 135 04/16- COF100682E CAF101080P
CLA 220 CDI (117.303) OM 651.930 125 01/13- COF100599E CAF101065P CCF0470C
CLA 220 CDI / d (117.303) OM 651.930 120/130 01/13- COF100599E CAF101065P CCF0470C
CLA 220 CDI / d 4-matic
(117.305)

OM 651.930 120/130 08/14- COF100599E CAF101065P

CLA 220 CDI 4-matic
(117.305)

OM 651.930 125 07/14- COF100599E CAF101065P

CLA 250 (117.344) M 270.920 155 01/13- COF100682E CAF101080P LFT CCF0470C
CLA 250 (117.350) M 270.920 160 07/15- COF100682E CAF101080P
CLA 250 4-matic (117.346) M 270.920 155 07/13- COF100682E CAF101080P LFT CCF0470C
CLA 250 4-matic (117.351) M 270.920 160 07/15- COF100682E CAF101080P

CLA (X117)
CLA 180 (117.942) M 270.910 90 01/15- COF100682E CAF101080P

M
ERCEDES-BENZ



138

...MERCEDES-BENZ

...CLA (X117)
CLA 180 d (117.912) OM 607.951 80 07/15- COF100609S CAF101065P
CLA 200 (117.943) M 270.910 115 01/15- COF100682E CAF101080P
CLA 200 CDI / d (117.908) OM 651.930 100 01/15- COF100599E CAF101065P
CLA 200 CDI / d 4-matic
(117.902)

OM 651.930 100 01/15- COF100599E CAF101065P

CLA 220 4-matic (117.947) M 270.920 135 04/16- COF100682E CAF101080P
CLA 220 CDI / d (117.903) OM 651.930 120/130 01/15- COF100599E CAF101065P
CLA 220 CDI / d 4-matic
(117.905)

OM 651.930 120/130 01/15- COF100599E CAF101065P

CLA 250 (117.944) M 270.920 155 01/15- COF100682E CAF101080P
CLA 250 4-matic (117.946) M 270.920 155 01/15- COF100682E CAF101080P
CLA 250 4-matic (117.951) M 270.920 160 07/15- COF100682E CAF101080P

CLC-CLASS (CL203)
CLC 160 (203.731) M 271.911 95 02/09-06/11 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
CLC 180 Kompressor
(203.746)

M 271.946 105 05/08-06/11 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C

CLC 200 CDI (203.707) OM 646.962 90 05/08-06/11 COF100508E CAF100461C CFF100440 CCF0168 CCF0168C
CFF100483

CLC 200 Kompressor
(203.741)

M 271.957 135 05/08-06/11 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C

CLC 220 CDI (203.708) OM 646.963 110 05/08-06/11 COF100508E CAF100461C CFF100440 CCF0168 CCF0168C
CFF100483

CLC 230 (203.752) M 272.920 150 05/08-06/11 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
CLC 250 M 272.920 150 06/09-06/11 CAF100785P
CLC 350 (203.756) M 272.960 200 05/08-06/11 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C

CLK (A208)
55 AMG (208.474) M 113.981;M 113.984 255 01/00-03/02 COF100509E CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C
200 (208.435) M 111.941;M 111.945 100 03/98-03/02 COF100506E CAF100742P CFF100206 CCF0201 CCF0201C
200 Kompressor (208.444) M 111.956 120 06/00-03/02 COF100506E CAF100742P CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C
200 Kompressor (208.445) M 111.944 141 03/98-06/00 COF100506E CAF100742P CFF100206 CCF0201 CCF0201C
230 Kompressor (208.447) M 111.973;M 111.975 142 03/98-06/00 COF100506E CAF100742P CFF100206 CCF0201 CCF0201C
230 Kompressor (208.448) M 111.982 145 06/00-03/02 COF100506E CAF100742P CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C
320 (208.465) M 112.940 160 03/98-03/02 COF100509E CAF100742P CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C
430 (208.470) M 113.943 205 09/98-03/02 COF100509E CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C

CLK (A209)
CLK 55 AMG (209.476) M 113.987 270 02/03-03/10 COF100509E CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
CLK 63 AMG (209.477) M 156.982 354 04/06-03/10 LFT CCF0168 CCF0168C
CLK 200 CGI (209.443) M 271.942 125 07/03-03/10 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
CLK 200 Kompressor
(209.441)

M 271.955 135 10/06-03/10 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C

CLK 200 Kompressor
(209.442)

M 271.940 120 02/03-03/10 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C

CLK 240 (209.461) M 112.912 125 02/03-03/10 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
CLK 280 (209.454) M 272.940 170 01/05-03/10 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
CLK 320 (209.465) M 112.955 160 02/03-03/10 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
CLK 320 CDI (209.420) OM 642.910 165 03/05-03/10 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0168 CCF0168C

CFF100483
CLK 350 (209.456) M 272.960 200 01/05-03/10 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
CLK 500 (209.472) M 273.967 285 06/06-03/10 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0168
CLK 500 (209.475) M 113.968 225 02/03-03/10 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
CLK AMG DTM M 113.994 428 06/04-03/10 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C

CLK (C208)
55 AMG (208.374) M 113.981;M 113.984 255 08/99-06/02 COF100509E CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C
200 Kompressor (208.344) M 111.956 120 06/00-06/02 COF100506E CAF100742P CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C
230 Kompressor (208.348) M 111.982 145 06/00-06/02 COF100506E CAF100742P CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C
430 (208.370) M 113.943 205 07/98-06/02 COF100509E CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C

CLK (C209)
55 AMG (209.376) M 113.987 270 09/02-05/09 COF100509E CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
63 AMG (209.377) M 156.982 354/373 04/06-05/09 LFT CCF0168 CCF0168C
200 CGI (209.343) M 271.942 125 07/03-05/09 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
200 Kompressor (209.341) M 271.955 135 10/06-05/09 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
200 Kompressor (209.342) M 271.940 120 09/02-05/09 COF100550E CAF100464C CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
220 CDI (209.308) OM 646.966 100/110 01/05-05/09 COF100508E CAF100461C CFF100440 CCF0168 CCF0168C

CFF100483
240 (209.361) M 112.912 120/125 06/02-05/09 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
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...CLK (C209)
270 CDI (209.316) OM 612.962;OM 612.967 125 10/02-05/09 COF100508E CAF100787P CFF100441 CCF0168 CCF0168C

OM 612.967 120 02/03-06/05 COF100508E CAF100787P CFF100441 CCF0168 CCF0168C
280 (209.354) M 272.940 170 01/05-05/09 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
320 (209.365) M 112.955 160 06/02-05/09 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
320 CDI (209.320) OM 642.910 165 01/05-05/09 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0168 CCF0168C

CFF100483
350 (209.356) M 272.960 200 01/05-05/09 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
500 (209.372) M 273.965 285 06/06-05/09 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
500 (209.375) M 113.968 225 06/02-05/09 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C
DTM AMG M 113.994 428 06/04-05/09 COF100509E CFF100438 CCF0168 CCF0168C

CLS (C218)
CLS 63 AMG (218.374) M 157.980;M 157.981 386/410 01/11- LFT CCF0149C
CLS 63 AMG (218.375) M 157.981 430 02/13- CCF0149C
CLS 63 AMG 4-matic
(218.376)

M 157.981 430 02/13- CCF0149C

CLS 63 AMG 4-matic
(218.392)

M 157.981 410 05/13- LFT CCF0149C

CLS 220 BlueTEC / d
(218.301)

OM 651.924 120/125/
130

05/14- COF100599E CCF0149C

CLS 250 BlueTEC / d 4-matic
(218.397)

OM 651.924 150 05/14- COF100599E CCF0149C

CLS 250 CDI / BlueTEC / d
(218.303, 218.304)

OM 651.924 150 04/11- COF100599E CCF0149C

CLS 350 (218.359) M 276.952 225 01/11- LFT CCF0149C
CLS 350 BlueTEC / d
(218.326)

OM 642.852;OM 642.853 185/190 11/12- COF100566E CCF0149C

CLS 350 BlueTEC / d 4-matic
(218.394)

OM 642.854;OM 642.858 185 11/12- COF100566E CCF0149C

CLS 350 CDI / d (218.323) OM 642.852;OM 642.853 195 01/11- COF100566E CCF0149C
CLS 350 CDI / d 4-matic
(218.393)

OM 642.854;OM 642.858 195 09/11- COF100566E CCF0149C

CLS 350 d 4-matic (218.394) OM 642.854;OM 642.858 190 04/15- CCF0149C
CLS 400 (218.361) M 276.850 245 07/14- CCF0149C
CLS 400 (218.365) M 276.820 245 05/14- CCF0149C
CLS 400 4-matic (218.367) M 276.820 245 05/14- CCF0149C
CLS 400 4-matic (218.368) M 276.850 245 07/14- CCF0149C
CLS 500 (218.373) M 278.922 300 02/11- LFT CCF0149C
CLS 500 4-matic (218.391) M 278.922 300 09/11- LFT CCF0149C

CLS (C219)
CLS 55 AMG (219.376) M 113.990 350 01/05-12/10 COF100509E LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
CLS 63 AMG (219.377) M 156.983 378 04/06-12/10 LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
CLS 280 (219.354) M 272.943 170 07/08-12/10 COF100509E CAF100785P CCF0107 CCF0107C
CLS 300 (219.354) M 272.943 170 04/09-12/10 COF100509E CAF100785P CCF0107 CCF0107C
CLS 320 CDI OM 642.920 155 01/05-12/10 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0107C

CFF100483
CLS 320 CDI (219.322) OM 642.920 165 01/05-12/10 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C

CFF100483
CLS 350 (219.356) M 272.964 200 10/04-12/10 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
CLS 350 (219.357) M 272.985 215 04/06-12/10 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
CLS 350 CDI OM 642.920 200 04/09-12/10 CAF100844P CFF100483
CLS 350 CDI (219.322) OM 642.920 165 04/09-12/10 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C

CFF100483
CLS 350 CGI (219.357) M 272.985 215 04/09-12/10 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
CLS 500 (219.372) M 273.960 285 04/06-12/10 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
CLS 500 (219.375) M 113.967 225 10/04-12/10 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C

CLS (X218)
CLS 63 AMG (218.974) M 157.981 386/410 10/12- LFT CCF0149C
CLS 63 AMG (218.975) M 157.981 430 02/13- CCF0149C
CLS 63 AMG 4-matic
(218.976)

M 157.981 430 02/13- CCF0149C

CLS 63 AMG 4-matic
(218.992)

M 157.981 410 05/13- LFT CCF0149C

CLS 220 BlueTEC / d
(218.901)

OM 651.924 120/125/
130

05/14- COF100599E CCF0149C

CLS 250 BlueTEC / d 4-matic
(218.997)

OM 651.924 150 05/14- COF100599E CCF0149C

CLS 250 CDI / BlueTEC / d
(218.903, 218.904)

OM 651.924 150 10/12- COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C

M
ERCEDES-BENZ



140

...MERCEDES-BENZ

...CLS (X218)
CLS 350 (218.959) M 276.952 225 10/12- CCF0149C
CLS 350 BlueTEC / d
(218.926)

OM 642.852;OM 642.853 190 05/14- CCF0149C

CLS 350 BlueTEC / d 4-matic
(218.994)

OM 642.854;OM 642.858 185 05/14- CCF0149C

CLS 350 CDI / d (218.923) OM 642.852;OM 642.853 195 10/12- COF100566E CCF0149C
CLS 350 CDI / d 4-matic
(218.993)

OM 642.853;OM 642.854 195 10/12- COF100566E CCF0149C

CLS 350 d 4-matic (218.994) OM 642.854;OM 642.858 190 04/15- CCF0149C
CLS 400 (218.961) M 276.850 245 07/14- CCF0149C
CLS 400 (218.965) M 276.820 245 05/14- CCF0149C
CLS 400 4-matic (218.967) M 276.820 245 05/14- CCF0149C
CLS 400 4-matic (218.968) M 276.850 245 07/14- CCF0149C
CLS 500 (218.973) M 278.922 300 10/12- CCF0149C
CLS 500 4-matic (218.991) M 278.922 300 10/12- CCF0149C

E-CLASS (A207)
E 200 (207.434) M 274.920 135 03/13- COF100682E CCF0149C
E 200 CGI (207.448) M 271.820;M 271.860 135 01/10- CAF101139P LFT CCF0149C
E 220 BlueTEC (207.401) OM 651.911 130 05/14- COF100599E
E 220 CDI (207.402) OM 651.911 120 02/10- COF100599E CCF0149C
E 220 CDI / BlueTEC / d
(207.402, 207.401)

OM 651.911 125 01/10- COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C

E 250 (207.436) M 274.920 155 06/13- COF100682E CCF0149C
E 250 CDI / BlueTEC / d
(207.403, 207.404)

OM 651.911 150 01/10- COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C

E 250 CGI (207.447) M 271.860 150 01/10- CAF101139P LFT CCF0149C
E 300 (207.455) M 276.957 185 04/11- LFT CCF0149C
E 320 (207.462) M 276.820 200 07/14- CCF0149C
E 350 (207.356) M 272.961;M 272.988 200 05/11- CAF100785P CCF0149C
E 350 (207.459) M 276.957 225 04/11- LFT CCF0149C
E 350 BlueTEC (207.426) OM 642.838 185 06/13- COF100566E CCF0149C
E 350 BlueTEC/ d (207.426) OM 642.838 190 05/14- CCF0149C
E 350 CDI OM 642.838 195 04/11- COF100566E CAF100844P CCF0149C
E 350 CDI (207.422) OM 642.836 170 01/10- COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100567 CCF0149C
E 350 CGI (207.457) M 272.982;M 272.984 215 01/10- COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
E 400 (207.461) M 276.850 245 07/14- CCF0149C
E 400 (207.465) M 276.820 245 06/13- CCF0149C
E 500 (207.472) M 273.966 285 01/10- COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
E 500 (207.473) M 278.922 300 09/11- LFT CCF0149C
E 550 M 278.922 299 09/11- CCF0149C

E-CLASS (C207)
E 200 (207.334) M 274.920 135 06/13- COF100682E CCF0149C
E 200 CGI (207.348) M 271.820;M 271.860 135 01/10- CAF101139P LFT CCF0149C
E 220 BlueTEC (207.301) OM 651.911 130 05/14- COF100599E
E 220 CDI OM 651.911 120 07/14- COF100599E CCF0149C
E 220 CDI / d (207.302,
207.301)

OM 651.911 125 01/10- COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C

E 250 (207.336) M 274.920 155 06/13- COF100682E CCF0149C
E 250 CDI / BlueTEC / d
(207.303, 207.304)

OM 651.911 150 01/09- COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C

E 250 CGI (207.347) M 271.860 150 01/09- CAF101139P LFT CCF0149C
E 300 (207.355) M 276.957 185 04/11- LFT CCF0149C
E 320 (207.362) M 276.820 200 07/14- CCF0149C
E 350 (207.356) M 272.961;M 272.988 200 05/11- COF100509E CAF100785P CCF0149C
E 350 (207.359) M 276.957 225 04/11- LFT CCF0149C
E 350 4-matic (207.388) M 276.957 225 02/13- LFT CCF0149C
E 350 BlueTEC OM 642.838 185 03/13- COF100566E CCF0149C
E 350 BlueTEC / d (207.326) OM 642.838 190 05/14- CCF0149C
E 350 CDI OM 642.838 195 04/11- COF100566E CAF100844P CCF0149C
E 350 CDI (207.322) OM 642.836 170 01/09- COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100567 CCF0149C
E 350 CGI (207.357) M 272.982;M 272.984 215 01/09- COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
E 400 M 276.820 245 06/13- CCF0149C
E 400 (207.361) M 276.850 245 07/14- CCF0149C
E 500 (207.372) M 273.966 285 01/09- COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
E 500 (207.373) M 278.922 300 09/11- LFT CCF0149C

E-CLASS (C238)
E 200 (238.342) M 274.920 135 12/16- COF100682E
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...E-CLASS (C238)
E 300 (238.348) M 274.920 180 12/16- COF100682E

E-CLASS (S210)
E 55 T AMG 4-matic (210.274) M 113.980 260 03/01-03/03 COF100509E CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C

for vehicles with automatic climate control CCF0157 CCF0157C
E 200 T Kompressor (210.248) M 111.957 120 08/00-03/03 COF100506E CAF100781P CFF100206 CCF0201 CCF0201C

for vehicles with automatic climate control CCF0157 CCF0157C
E 220 T CDI (210.206) OM 611.961 100 05/99-03/03 COF100508E CAF100781P CCF0157 CCF0157C

92/105 06/98-03/03 COF100508E CCF0201 CCF0201C
CAF100700P
->07/99

CAF100787P
09/99->

for vehicles with automatic climate control CCF0157 CCF0157C
E 240 T (210.262) M 112.914 125 08/00-03/03 COF100509E CAF100781P CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C

for vehicles with automatic climate control CCF0157 CCF0157C
E 270 T CDI OM 612.961 120 02/00-03/03 CAF100787P CCF0201 CCF0201C

for vehicles with automatic climate control CCF0157 CCF0157C
E 270 T CDI (210.216) OM 612.961 125 07/99-03/03 COF100508E CAF100787P

09/99->
CCF0201 CCF0201C

for vehicles with automatic climate control CCF0157 CCF0157C
E 320 T CDI (210.226) OM 613.961 145 07/99-03/03 COF100552E CAF100787P

09/99->
CCF0201 CCF0201C

for vehicles with automatic climate control CCF0157 CCF0157C
E 430 T 4-matic (210.283) M 113.940 205 05/99-03/03 COF100509E CAF100700P

->07/99
CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C

CAF100781P
08/99->

for vehicles with automatic climate control CCF0157 CCF0157C

E-CLASS (S211)
350 CGI (211.257) M 272.985 215 05/06-07/09 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 55 T AMG Kompressor
(211.276)

M 113.990 350 07/03-07/09 COF100509E LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 63 AMG (211.277) M 156.983 378 03/06-07/09 LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 200 CDI (211.207) OM 646.821 100 04/06-07/09 COF100508E CAF100463C CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C

CFF100483
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 200 Kompressor (211.241) M 271.956 135 04/06-07/09 COF100550E CAF100464C LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 200 T Kompressor (211.242) M 271.941 120 03/03-07/09 COF100550E CAF100464C LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 220 CDI (211.206) OM 646.961 100 03/03-07/09 COF100508E CAF100463C CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C
CFF100483

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 220 T CDI OM 646.821 120 03/03-07/09 COF100508E CAF100463C CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C

CFF100483
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 220 T CDI (211.206,
211.606)

OM 646.961 110 03/03-07/09 COF100508E CAF100463C CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C

CFF100483
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 220 T CDI (211.208) OM 646.821 125 04/06-07/09 COF100508E CAF100463C CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C
CFF100483

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 230 T (211.252) M 272.922 150 05/07-07/09 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 240 T (211.261) M 112.913 130 03/03-07/09 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 240 T 4-matic (211.280) M 112.917 130 07/03-07/09 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 270 T CDI (211.216) OM 647.961 120/130 03/03-07/09 COF100508E CAF100462C CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C

CFF100483
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 280 T (211.254) M 272.943 170 03/05-07/09 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 280 T 4-matic (211.292) M 272.943;M 272.944 170 03/05-07/09 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
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...E-CLASS (S211)
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 280 T CDI (211.220) OM 642.920 140 03/05-07/09 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C
CFF100483

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 280 T CDI (211.223) OM 648.961 130 05/04-07/09 COF100552E CAF100462C CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C

CFF100483
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 280 T CDI 4-matic (211.284) OM 642.921 140 03/05-07/09 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C
CFF100483

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 320 T (211.265) M 112.949 165 03/03-07/09 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 320 T 4-matic (211.282) M 112.954 165 07/03-07/09 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 320 T CDI (211.222) OM 642.920 165 03/05-07/09 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C

CFF100483
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 320 T CDI (211.226) OM 648.961 150 03/03-07/09 COF100552E CAF100462C CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C
CFF100483

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 320 T CDI 4-matic (211.289) OM 642.920;OM 642.921 165 03/05-07/09 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C

CFF100483
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 350 T (211.256) M 272.964 200 03/05-07/09 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 350 T 4-matic (211.287) M 272.972 200 03/05-07/09 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 500 T (211.270) M 113.967 225 10/03-07/09 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 500 T (211.272) M 273.960 285 04/06-07/09 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 500 T 4-matic (211.283) M 113.969 225 10/03-07/09 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 500 T 4-matic (211.290) M 273.962 285 04/06-07/09 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E-CLASS (S212)
E 63 AMG (212.274) M 157.980;M 157.981 386/410 02/11- LFT CCF0149C
E 63 AMG (212.275) M 157.981 430 02/13- CCF0149C
E 63 AMG (212.277) M 156.985 386 08/09- LFT CCF0149C
E 63 AMG 4-matic (212.276) M 157.981 430 02/13- CCF0149C
E 63 AMG 4-matic (212.292) M 157.981 410 02/11- CCF0149C
E 200 (212.234) M 274.920 135 11/12- COF100682E LFT CCF0149C
E 200 CDI / BlueTEC (212.205,
212.206)

OM 651.925 100 11/09- COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C

E 200 CGI (212.248) M 271.860 135 11/09- CAF101139P LFT CCF0149C
E 220 BlueTEC OM 651.924 130 05/15- COF100599E CCF0149C
E 220 BlueTEC 4-matic
(212.211)

OM 651.924 125 12/14- COF100599E CCF0149C

E 220 CDI (212.202) OM 651.924 120 08/09- COF100599E CCF0149C
E 220 CDI / BlueTEC
(212.202, 212.201)

OM 651.924 125 11/09- COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C

E 250 (212.236) M 274.920 155 11/12- COF100682E CCF0149C
E 250 CDI / BlueTEC (212.203,
212.204)

OM 651.924 150 11/09- COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C

E 250 CDI / BlueTEC 4-matic
(212.282, 212.297)

OM 651.924 150 07/10- COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C

E 250 CGI (212.247) M 271.860 150 11/09- CAF101139P LFT CCF0149C
E 300 (212.254) M 272.952 170 11/09- CAF100785P CCF0149C
E 300 (212.255) M 276.952 185 07/11- CCF0149C
E 300 4-matic (212.280) M 276.952 185 07/11- CCF0149C
E 300 CDI (212.220) OM 642.850 150 12/09-12/10 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100567 CCF0149C
E 300 CDI / BlueTEC
(212.227, 212.221)

OM 642.850;OM 642.852 170 11/09- CAF100844P CCF0149C

E 300 Hybrid / BlueTEC Hybrid
(212.298)

OM 651.924 150 12/11- COF100599E CCF0149C

E 350 (212.256) M 272.980 200 08/09- COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
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...E-CLASS (S212)
E 350 (212.259) M 276.952 225 09/11- LFT CCF0149C
E 350 4-matic (212.287) M 272.977 200 11/09- COF100509E CAF100785P CCF0149C
E 350 4-matic (212.288,
212.287)

M 276.952 225 09/11- LFT CCF0149C

E 350 BlueTEC OM 642.852 185 11/12- COF100566E CCF0149C
E 350 BlueTEC (212.224) OM 642.850 155 11/09- COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100567 CCF0149C
E 350 BlueTEC (212.226) OM 642.852 190 07/14- CCF0149C
E 350 BlueTEC 4-matic OM 642.858 185 11/12- COF100566E CCF0149C
E 350 BlueTEC 4-matic
(212.294)

OM 642.852;OM 642.858 190 07/14- CCF0149C

E 350 CDI (212.223) OM 642.852 195 07/11- COF100566E CAF100844P CCF0149C
E 350 CDI (212.225) OM 642.850 170 11/09- COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100567 CCF0149C
E 350 CDI 4-matic (212.289) OM 642.856 170 11/09- COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100567 CCF0149C
E 350 CDI 4-matic (212.293) OM 642.858 195 07/11- COF100566E CAF100844P CCF0149C
E 350 CGI (212.257) M 272.983 215 11/09- COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
E 400 M 276.820 245 01/13- CCF0149C
E 400 (212.261) M 276.850 245 07/14- CCF0149C
E 400 4-matic M 276.820 245 01/13- CCF0149C
E 400 4-matic (212.299) M 276.850 245 07/14- CCF0149C
E 500 (212.272) M 273.971 285 11/09- COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
E 500 (212.273) M 278.922 300 09/11- LFT CCF0149C
E 500 4-matic (212.291) M 278.922 300 09/11- LFT CCF0149C

E-CLASS (S213)
E 200 (213.242) M 274.920 135 07/16- COF100682E
E 250 (213.245) M 274.920 155 07/16- COF100682E

E-CLASS (W210)
E 55 AMG 4-matic (210.074) M 113.980 260 03/01-03/02 COF100509E CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C

for vehicles with automatic climate control CCF0157 CCF0157C
E 200 CDI (210.007) OM 611.961 75/85 06/98-03/02 COF100508E CCF0201 CCF0201C

CAF100700P
->07/99

CAF100787P
09/99->

for vehicles with automatic climate control CCF0157 CCF0157C
E 200 Kompressor (210.048) M 111.957 120 08/00-03/02 COF100506E CAF100781P CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C

for vehicles with automatic climate control CCF0157 CCF0157C
E 220 CDI (210.006) OM 611.961 92/100/

105
06/98-03/02 COF100508E CCF0201 CCF0201C

CAF100787P
09/99->

CAF100700P
->07/99

for vehicles with automatic climate control CCF0157 CCF0157C
E 240 (210.062) M 112.914 125 08/00-03/02 COF100509E CAF100781P CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C

for vehicles with automatic climate control CCF0157 CCF0157C
E 270 CDI (210.016) OM 612.961 120/125 07/99-03/02 COF100508E CAF100787P

09/99->
CCF0201 CCF0201C

for vehicles with automatic climate control CCF0157 CCF0157C
E 320 CDI (210.026) OM 613.961 145 07/99-03/02 COF100552E CAF100787P

09/99->
CCF0201 CCF0201C

for vehicles with automatic climate control CCF0157 CCF0157C
E 430 4-matic (210.083) M 113.940 205 05/99-03/02 COF100509E CAF100700P

->07/99
CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C

CAF100781P
08/99->

for vehicles with automatic climate control CCF0157 CCF0157C

E-CLASS (W211)
E 55 AMG Kompressor
(211.076)

M 113.990 350 10/02-12/08 COF100509E LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 63 AMG (211.077, 211.177) M 156.983 378 03/06-12/08 LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 200 CDI (211.004) OM 646.951 75/90 07/02-12/08 COF100508E CAF100463C CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C

CFF100483
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 200 CDI (211.007) OM 646.820 100 04/06-12/08 COF100508E CAF100463C CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C
CFF100483

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 200 CGI M 271.946 125 11/02-12/08 COF100550E CAF100464C LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
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...E-CLASS (W211)
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 200 Kompressor (211.041) M 271.956 135 04/06-12/08 COF100550E CAF100464C LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 200 Kompressor (211.042) M 271.941 120 11/02-12/08 COF100550E CAF100464C LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 200 NGT (211.041) M 271.941 120 03/04-12/08 COF100550E CAF100464C LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 220 CDI OM 646.821 120 03/03-12/08 COF100508E CAF100463C CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C
CFF100483

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 220 CDI (211.006) OM 646.961 100/110 03/02-12/08 COF100508E CAF100463C CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C

CFF100483
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 220 CDI (211.008) OM 646.821 125 04/06-12/08 COF100508E CAF100463C CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C
CFF100483

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 230 (211.052) M 272.922 150 09/07-12/08 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 240 (211.061) M 112.913;M 112.917 130 03/02-12/08 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 240 4-matic (211.080) M 112.917 130 03/03-12/08 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 250 CDI OM 651.924 150 08/08-12/08 COF100508E CFF100567 CCF0107 CCF0107C
E 270 CDI (211.016) OM 647.961 120 03/02-12/08

Ch. No.:>A196439 CAF100463C
->12/02

Ch. No.:A196440> CAF100462C
01/03->

120/130 03/02-12/08 COF100508E CAF100463C
->12/02

CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C

CAF100462C
01/03->

CFF100483

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 280 (211.054) M 272.943 170 03/05-12/08 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 280 4-matic (211.092) M 272.943;M 272.944 170 01/06-12/08 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 280 CDI (211.020) OM 642.920 140 03/05-12/08 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C

CFF100483
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 280 CDI (211.023) OM 648.961 130 05/04-12/08 COF100552E CAF100462C CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C
CFF100483

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 280 CDI 4-matic (211.084) OM 642.921 140 03/05-12/08 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C

CFF100483
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 300 BlueTEC (211.024) OM 642.920 155 09/07-12/08 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C
CFF100483

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 320 (211.065) M 112.949 165 03/02-12/08 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 320 4-matic (211.082) M 112.954 165 03/03-12/08 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 320 CDI (211.022) OM 642.920 165 03/05-12/08 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C

CFF100483
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 320 CDI (211.026) OM 648.961 150 11/02-12/08 COF100552E CAF100463C
->12/02

CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C

CAF100462C
01/03->

CFF100483

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 320 CDI 4-matic (211.089) OM 642.910;OM 642.921 165 03/05-12/08 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C

CFF100483
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 350 (211.056) M 272.964 200 03/05-12/08 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 350 4-matic M 272.972 205 08/04-08/06 LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
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...E-CLASS (W211)
E 350 4-matic (211.087) M 272.972 200 03/05-12/08 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 350 CGI (211.057) M 272.985 215 09/07-12/08 COF100509E CAF100785P CCF0107 CCF0107C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 400 CDI (211.028) OM 628.961 191 02/03-12/08 COF100588E CAF100777P CFF100442 CCF0107 CCF0107C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R
E 420 CDI (211.029) OM 629.910 231 01/06-12/08 COF100548E CFF100440 CCF0107 CCF0107C

CFF100483
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 500 (211.070) M 113.967 225 03/02-12/08 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 500 (211.072) M 273.960 285 04/06-12/08 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 500 4-matic (211.083) M 113.969 225 10/03-12/08 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E 500 4-matic (211.090) M 273.962 285 04/06-12/08 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0107 CCF0107C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0211R

E-CLASS (W212)
E 63 AMG (212.074) M 157.980;M 157.981 386/410 02/11- LFT CCF0149C
E 63 AMG (212.075) M 157.981 430 02/13- CCF0149C
E 63 AMG (212.077) M 156.985 386/410 12/09- LFT CCF0149C
E 63 AMG 4-matic (212.076) M 157.981 430 02/13- CCF0149C
E 63 AMG 4-matic (212.092) M 157.981 410 02/11- CCF0149C
E 200 (212.034) M 274.920 135 01/13- COF100682E LFT CCF0149C
E 200 CDI / BlueTEC (212.005,
212.006)

OM 651.925 100 01/09- COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C

E 200 CGI (212.048, 212.148) M 271.820;M 271.860 135 08/09- CAF101139P LFT CCF0149C
E 200 NGT (212.035) M 274.920 115 07/13- COF100682E CCF0149C
E 200 NGT (212.041) M 271.958 120 03/11- COF100550E CAF100464C LFT CCF0149C
E 220 BlueTEC (212.001) OM 651.924 130 05/14- COF100599E CCF0149C
E 220 BlueTEC 4-matic
(212.011)

OM 651.924 125 01/15- COF100599E CCF0149C

E 220 CDI OM 651.924 120 01/09- COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C
E 220 CDI / BlueTEC
(212.001, 212.002)

OM 651.924 125 01/09- COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C

E 250 (212.036) M 274.920 155 01/13- COF100682E CCF0149C
E 250 CDI / BlueTEC (212.003,
212.004)

OM 651.924 150 01/09- COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C

E 250 CDI / BlueTEC 4-matic
(212.082, 212.097)

OM 651.924 150 01/09- COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C

E 250 CDI / BlueTEC 4-matic
(212.097)

OM 651.924 145 07/14- COF100599E

E 250 CGI (212.047, 212.147) M 271.860 150 01/09- CAF101139P LFT CCF0149C
E 300 (212.054) M 272.952 170 01/09- COF100509E CAF100785P CCF0149C
E 300 (212.055) M 276.952 185 07/11- CCF0149C
E 300 4-matic (212.080) M 276.952 185 07/11- CCF0149C
E 300 CDI (212.020) OM 642.850 150 12/09-12/10 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100567 CCF0149C
E 300 CDI / BlueTEC
(212.020, 212.021, 212.027)

OM 642.850;OM 642.852 170 03/11- COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100567 CCF0149C

E 300 Hybrid / BlueTEC Hybrid
(212.098)

OM 651.924 150 12/11- COF100599E CCF0149C

E 350 (212.056) M 272.980 200 01/09- COF100509E CAF100785P CCF0149C
E 350 (212.059) M 276.952 225 09/11- LFT CCF0149C
E 350 4-matic (212.087) M 272.977 200 01/09-08/11 COF100509E CAF100785P CCF0149C
E 350 4-matic (212.088) M 276.952 225 09/11- LFT CCF0149C
E 350 BlueTEC OM 642.852 185 11/12- COF100566E CCF0149C
E 350 BlueTEC (212.024) OM 642.850 155 01/09- COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100567 CCF0149C
E 350 BlueTEC (212.026) OM 642.852 190 05/14- CCF0149C
E 350 BlueTEC 4-matic
(212.094)

OM 642.858 185/190 11/12- COF100566E CCF0149C

E 350 CDI (212.023) OM 642.852 195 03/11- COF100566E CAF100844P CCF0149C
E 350 CDI (212.025) OM 642.850 170 01/09- COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100567 CCF0149C
E 350 CDI 4-matic (212.089) OM 642.856 170 09/09- COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100567 CCF0149C
E 350 CDI 4-matic (212.093) OM 642.858 195 03/11- COF100566E CAF100844P CCF0149C
E 350 CGI (212.057) M 272.982;M 272.983 215 01/09-08/11 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
E 400 (212.061) M 276.850 245 07/14- CCF0149C
E 400 (212.065) M 276.820 245 01/13- CCF0149C
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...E-CLASS (W212)
E 400 4-matic (212.067) M 276.820 245 01/13- CCF0149C
E 400 4-matic (212.099) M 276.850 245 07/14- CCF0149C
E 500 (212.072) M 273.971 285 01/09- COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
E 500 (212.073) M 278.922 300 09/11- LFT CCF0149C
E 500 4-matic (212.090) M 273.970 285 01/09- COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
E 500 4-matic (212.091) M 278.922 300 09/11- LFT CCF0149C

E-CLASS (W213)
E 180 (213.040) M 274.910 115 01/17- COF100682E
E 200 (213.042) M 274.920 135 01/16- COF100682E
E 200 4-matic (213.043) M 274.920 135 07/16- COF100682E
E 250 (213.045) M 274.920 155 07/16- COF100682E
E 300 (213.048) M 274.920 180 07/16- COF100682E
E 350 e (213.050) M 274.920 155/210 07/16- COF100682E

G-CLASS (W461)
G 270 CDI OM 612.966 115 01/03- CCF0320 CCF0320C
G 280 CDI (461.304, 461.346,
461.370, 461.334,
461.339,...

OM 642.884;OM 642.975 135 04/09- COF100566E CFF100567

G 300 CDI OM 642.884 135 04/10- COF100566E CFF100567

G-CLASS (W463)
AMG G 63 (463.272) M 157.984 420 06/15- CCF0320 CCF0320C
AMG G 65 (463.274) M 279.982 463 06/15- CCF0320 CCF0320C
G 55 AMG (463.243, 463.246) M 113.982 260 04/99- COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0320

09/00->
CCF0320C
09/00->

G 55 AMG (463.270, 463.271) M 113.993 350/368 06/04- COF100509E CFF100438 CCF0320 CCF0320C
373 08/08- COF100509E CFF100438 CCF0320 CCF0320C

G 63 AMG (463.273) M 157.984 400 05/12- LFT CCF0320 CCF0320C
G 63 AMG 6x6 M 157.984 400 12/14- CCF0320 CCF0320C
G 65 AMG M 279.982 450 05/12- CCF0320 CCF0320C
G 270 CDI (463.322,
463.323)

OM 612.965 115 10/01- COF100508E CAF100787P CFF100441 CCF0320 CCF0320C

G 320 CDI (463.303) OM 642.970 165 09/06- COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0320 CCF0320C
CFF100483

G 320 CDI (463.340, 463.341,
463.343)

OM 642.970 165 09/06- COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0320 CCF0320C

CFF100483
G 350 CDI OM 642.886 155 07/11- COF100566E CCF0320 CCF0320C
G 350 CDI (463.306) OM 642.970 165 06/09-12/11 CFF100483 CCF0320 CCF0320C
G 350 d (463.348) OM 642.887 180 06/15- CCF0320 CCF0320C
G 400 CDI (463.309) OM 628.962 184 12/00- COF100588E CAF100777P CFF100442 CCF0320 CCF0320C
G 400 CDI (463.332,
463.333)

OM 628.962 184 12/00- COF100588E CAF100777P CFF100442 CCF0320 CCF0320C

G 500 (463) M 113.962 218 04/98- COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0320
09/00->

CCF0320C
09/00->

G 500 (463.202) M 273.963;M 273.969 285 12/09- COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0320 CCF0320C
G 500 (463.222) M 273.963;M 273.969 285 05/08- COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0320 CCF0320C
G 500 (463.234) M 176.980 310 06/15- CCF0320 CCF0320C
G 500 (463.247, 463.248,
463.249, 463.240, 463.241)

M 113.962 218 04/98- COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0320
09/00->

CCF0320C
09/00->

GLA-CLASS (X156)
GLA 45 AMG 4-matic
(156.952)

M 133.980 265 05/14- LFT

GLA 180 (156.942) M 270.910 90 02/15- COF100682E CAF101080P
GLA 180 CDI / d (156.912) OM 607.951 80 07/14- COF100609S CAF101065P
GLA 200 (156.943) M 270.910 115 12/13- COF100682E CAF101080P LFT CCF0470C
GLA 200 CDI / d (156.908) OM 651.930 100 12/13- COF100599E CAF101065P CCF0470C
GLA 200 CDI 4-matic
(156.902)

OM 651.930 100 12/13- COF100599E CAF101065P CCF0470C

GLA 220 4-matic (156.947) M 270.920 135 01/17- COF100682E CAF101080P
GLA 220 CDI (156.903) OM 651.930 125 12/13- COF100599E CAF101065P CCF0470C
GLA 220 CDI / d (156.903) OM 651.930 120 12/13- COF100599E CAF101065P CCF0470C
GLA 220 CDI / d 4-matic
(156.905)

OM 651.930 120 12/13- COF100599E CAF101065P CCF0470C

GLA 220 CDI 4-matic
(156.905)

OM 651.930 125 12/13- COF100599E CAF101065P CCF0470C

GLA 220 d (156.903) OM 651.930 130 07/15- COF100599E CAF101065P
GLA 220 d 4-matic (156.905) OM 651.930 130 07/15- COF100599E CAF101065P
GLA 250 (156.944) M 270.920 155 12/13- COF100682E CAF101080P LFT CCF0470C
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...GLA-CLASS (X156)
GLA 250 4-matic (156.946) M 270.920 155 12/13- COF100682E CAF101080P LFT CCF0470C

GLC (C253)
220 d 4-matic (253.303,
253.305)

OM 651.921 120/125 06/16- COF100599E

250 4-matic (253.346) M 274.920 155 06/16- COF100682E
250 d 4-matic (253.309) OM 651.921 150 06/16- COF100599E
300 4-matic (253.349) M 274.920 180 10/16- COF100682E
350 e 4-matic (253.354) M 274.920 155/235 10/16- COF100682E

GLC (X253)
220 d 4-matic (253.905) OM 651.921 120/125 06/15- COF100599E
250 4-matic (253.946) M 274.920 155 06/15- COF100682E
250 d 4-matic (253.909) OM 651.921 150 06/15- COF100599E
300 4-matic (253.949) M 274.920 180 07/15- COF100682E
350 e 4-matic (253.954) M 274.920 155/235 01/16- COF100682E

GL-CLASS (X164)
GL 320 CDI / 350 BlueTEC
4-matic (164.824, 164.825)

OM 642.820 155 12/09- COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0349C

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567
GL 320 CDI 4-matic (164.822) OM 642.940 165 09/06-05/09 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0349C

CFF100483
MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567

GL 350 CDI 4-matic (164.822) OM 642.940 165 05/09- COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0349C
MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567

GL 350 CDI 4-matic (164.823) OM 642.822 195 10/10- COF100566E CFF100567 CCF0349C
GL 420 CDI 4-matic (164.828) OM 629.912 225 09/06-05/09 COF100548E CFF100440 CCF0349C

CFF100483
GL 450 4-matic (164.871) M 273.923 250 09/06- COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0349C
GL 450 CDI 4-matic (164.828) OM 629.912 225 05/09- CFF100440 CCF0349C
GL 500 4-matic (164.886) M 273.963 285 09/06- COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0349C

GL-CLASS (X166)
GL 63 AMG 4-matic (166.874) M 157.982 410 07/12- LFT
GL 350 CDI / BlueTec 4-matic
(166.823, 166.824)

OM 642.826 190 07/12- COF100566E

GL 500 4-matic (166.873,
166.874)

M 278.928 320 07/12- LFT

GLE (W166)
250 d (166.006) OM 651.960 150 04/15- COF100599E
250 d 4-matic (166.004) OM 651.960 150 04/15- COF100599E

GLK-CLASS (X204)
200 (204.934) M 274.920 135 08/13-06/15 COF100682E CCF0149C
200 CDI (204.901) OM 651.913;OM 651.916 105 07/10-06/15 COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C

OM 651.916 100 12/13-06/15 COF100599E CCF0149C
220 CDI (204.902) OM 651.916 120/125 12/08-06/15 COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C
220 CDI 4-matic (204.984) OM 651.912 120 12/08-06/15 COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C
220 CDI 4-matic (204.984,
204.997)

OM 651.912 125 12/08-06/15 COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C

250 (204.936) M 274.920 155 08/13-06/15 COF100682E CCF0149C
250 4-matic (204.937) M 274.920 155 08/13-06/15 COF100682E LFT CCF0149C
250 CDI 4-matic (204.982,
204.904)

OM 651.912 150 09/09-06/15 COF100599E CFF100567 CCF0149C

280 4-matic (204.981) M 272.948 170 06/08-06/09 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
300 4-matic (204.981) M 272.948 170 07/09-04/11 COF100509E CAF100785P CCF0149C
320 CDI 4-matic (204.983) OM 642.961 165 06/08-06/15 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0149C

CFF100483
350 (204.956) M 272.991 200 04/09-06/15 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
350 4-matic (204.987) M 272.971 200 06/08-04/11 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0149C
350 4-matic (204.988) M 276.957 225 06/08-06/15 LFT CCF0149C
350 CDI 4-matic (204.992) OM 642.832 165/170 07/09-05/10 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0149C

CFF100567
170 02/10-05/10

MANN+HUMMEL, See dimensions CFF100567
350 CDI 4-matic (204.993) OM 642.835 195 07/12-06/15 COF100566E CCF0149C

M-CLASS (W163)
ML 55 AMG (163.174) M 113.981 255 02/00-06/05 COF100509E CAF100742P CCF0043C
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...M-CLASS (W163)
ML 230 (163.136) M 111.977 110 02/98-06/05 COF100506E CAF100742P CFF100206 CCF0043C
ML 270 CDI (163.113) OM 612.963 120 12/99-06/05 COF100508E CAF100787P CFF100441 CCF0043C
ML 320 (163.154) M 112.942 160 02/98-08/02 COF100509E CAF100742P CCF0043C
ML 350 M 112.970 173 02/03-06/05 COF100509E CAF100742P CCF0043C
ML 350 (163.157) M 112.970 180 08/02-06/05 COF100509E CAF100742P CCF0043C
ML 400 CDI (163.128) OM 628.963 184 09/01-06/05 COF100588E CAF100742P CFF100442 CCF0043C
ML 430 (163.172) M 113.942 200 02/98-06/05 COF100509E CAF100742P CCF0043C
ML 500 (163.175) M 113.964;M 113.965 215 09/01-06/05 COF100509E CAF100742P CCF0043C

M-CLASS (W164)
ML 63 AMG 4-matic (164.177) M 156.980 375 01/06-12/11 LFT CCF0349C
ML 280 CDI 4-matic (164.120) OM 642.940 140 07/05-07/09 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0349C

CFF100483
MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567

ML 300 4-matic (164.182) M 272.945 170 03/10- CAF100785P
ML 300 CDI 4-matic (164.120) OM 642.940 140 07/09-12/11 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0349C

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567
ML 300 CDI 4-matic (164.121) OM 642.820 150 02/10-12/11 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100567 CCF0349C
ML 320 CDI 4-matic (164.122) OM 642.940 165 07/05-07/09 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0349C

CFF100483
MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567

ML 350 4-matic (164.186) M 272.967 200 07/05-12/11 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0349C
ML 350 CDI 4-matic (164.122) OM 642.940 165 07/09-12/11 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0349C

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567
ML 350 CDI 4-matic (164.125) OM 642.820 155/170 09/09-12/11 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0349C

CFF100567
170 02/10-12/11

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567
ML 420 CDI 4-matic (164.128) OM 629.912 225 02/06-09/09 COF100548E CFF100440 CCF0349C

CFF100483
ML 450 CDI 4-matic (164.128) OM 629.912 225 09/09-12/11 CFF100440 CCF0349C
ML 500 4-matic (164.172) M 273.963 285 12/07-12/11 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0349C
ML 500 4-matic (164.175) M 113.964 225 07/05-12/11 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0349C

M-CLASS (W166)
ML 63 AMG 4-matic (166.074) M 157.982 410 11/11-02/15 LFT
ML 250 CDI / BlueTEC 4-matic
(166.004, 166.003)

OM 651.960 150 06/11-12/15 COF100599E

ML 350 BlueTEC 4-matic
(166.024)

OM 642.826 190 06/11-02/15 COF100566E

ML 500 4-matic (166.073) M 278.928 300 02/12-02/15 LFT

R-CLASS (W251, V251)
R 63 AMG 4-matic (251.077,
251.177)

M 156.980 375 02/06- LFT CCF0349C

R 280 (251.054, 251.154) M 272.945 170 01/07- COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0349C
R 280 4-matic (251.062) M 272.945 170 05/07- COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0349C
R 280 CDI (251.121, 251.026,
251.126)

OM 642.870;OM 642.872;
OM 642.950

140 05/06- COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0349C

CFF100483
MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567

R 280 CDI 4-matic (251.020) OM 642.950 140 05/06- COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0349C
CFF100483

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567
R 300 (251.054, 251.154) M 272.945 170 07/09- COF100509E CAF100785P CCF0349C
R 300 CDI (251.021, 251.121,
251.026, 251.126)

OM 642.870;OM 642.872;
OM 642.950

140 07/09- COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0349C

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567
R 300 CDI 4-matic (251.020) OM 642.950 140 07/09- COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0349C

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567
R 320 CDI 4-matic (251.022,
251.122)

OM 642.950 165 01/06- COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0349C

CFF100483
MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567

R 320 CDI 4-matic (251.125) OM 642.870;OM 642.950 155 01/06- COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0349C
MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567

R 350 (251.056, 251.156) M 272.967 200 01/07- COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0349C
R 350 4-matic (251.065,
251.165)

M 272.967 200 01/06- COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0349C
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...R-CLASS (W251, V251)
R 350 CDI 4-matic (251.022,
251.122)

OM 642.950 165 07/09- COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0349C

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567
R 350 CDI 4-matic (251.023,
251.123)

OM 642.872 195 08/10- COF100566E CAF100844P CCF0349C

R 350 CDI 4-matic (251.124,
251.125)

OM 642.870;OM 642.950 155 01/06- COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0349C

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567
R 350 CGI 4-matic (251.057,
251.157)

M 276.958 225 01/06- CCF0349C

R 500 4-matic (251.072,
251.172)

M 273.963 285 01/07- COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0349C

R 500 4-matic (251.075,
251.175)

M 113.960;M 113.971 225 01/06- COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0349C

S-CLASS (C215)
CL 55 AMG (215.373) M 113.986 265 10/99-03/06 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0157 CCF0157C
CL 55 AMG Kompressor
(215.374)

M 113.991 368 06/02-03/06 COF100509E CFF100206 CCF0157 CCF0157C

CL 63 AMG M 137.980 326 09/01-03/06 COF100509E CFF100438 CCF0157 CCF0157C
CL 65 AMG (215.379) M 275.980 450 09/03-03/06 CCF0157 CCF0157C
CL 500 (215.375) M 113.960 225 03/99-03/06 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0157 CCF0157C
CL 600 (215.376) M 275.950 368 09/02-03/06 CCF0157 CCF0157C
CL 600 (215.378) M 137.970 270 03/99-03/06 COF100509E CFF100438 CCF0157 CCF0157C

S-CLASS (C216)
CL 63 AMG (216.374) M 157.980 400/420 01/10-12/13 LFT CCF0350C
CL 63 AMG (216.377) M 156.984 386 10/06-12/13 LFT CCF0350C
CL 65 AMG (216.379) M 275.982 450/463 10/06-12/13 LFT CCF0350C
CL 500 (216.371) M 273.961 285 06/06-12/13 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0350C
CL 500 (216.373) M 278.920 320 02/11-12/13 LFT CCF0350C
CL 500 4-matic (216.386) M 273.968 285 02/08-12/13 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0350C
CL 500 4-matic (216.394) M 278.920 320 02/11-12/13 LFT CCF0350C
CL 600 (216.376) M 275.953 380 05/06-12/13 LFT CCF0350C

S-CLASS (W220)
S 55 AMG (220.073, 220.173) M 113.986 265 04/99-08/05 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0157 CCF0157C
S 55 AMG Kompressor
(220.074, 220.174)

M 113.991 368 06/02-08/05 COF100509E CFF100206 CCF0157 CCF0157C

S 63 AMG M 137.980 326 09/01-08/05 COF100509E CFF100438 CCF0157 CCF0157C
S 65 AMG (220.179) M 275.980 450 03/04-08/05 CCF0157 CCF0157C
S 280 (220.063, 220.163) M 112.922 150 10/98-08/05 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0157 CCF0157C
S 320 (220.065, 220.165) M 112.944 165 10/98-08/05 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0157 CCF0157C
S 320 CDI (220.025, 220.125) OM 648.960 150 09/02-08/05 COF100552E CAF100463C

->12/02
CFF100440 CCF0157 CCF0157C

CAF100462C
01/03->

S 320 CDI (220.026, 220.126) OM 613.960 145 08/99-09/02 COF100552E CAF100787P
09/99->

CCF0157 CCF0157C

S 350 (220.067, 220.167) M 112.972 180 09/02-08/05 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0157 CCF0157C
S 350 4-matic (220.087,
220.187)

M 112.975 180 06/03-08/05 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0157 CCF0157C

S 400 CDI (220.028, 220.128) OM 628.960 184/191 06/00-08/05 COF100588E CAF100777P CFF100442 CCF0157 CCF0157C
S 430 (220.070, 220.170) M 113.941 205 10/98-08/05 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0157 CCF0157C
S 430 4-matic (220.083,
220.183)

M 113.948 205 09/02-08/05 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0157 CCF0157C

S 500 (220.075, 220.175,
220.875)

M 113.960;M 113.966 225 10/98-08/05 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0157 CCF0157C

S 500 4-matic (220.084,
220.184)

M 113.966 225 09/02-08/05 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0157 CCF0157C

S 600 (220.176) M 275.950 368 09/02-08/05 CCF0157 CCF0157C
S 600 (220.878, 220.178) M 137.970 270 01/00-08/05 COF100509E CFF100438 CCF0157 CCF0157C

S-CLASS (W221)
S 63 AMG (221.074, 221.174) M 157.980 400/420 03/11-12/13 LFT CCF0249 CCF0350C
S 63 AMG (221.077, 221.177) M 156.984 386 10/06-12/13 LFT CCF0350C
S 65 AMG (221.179) M 275.982 450/463 12/05-12/13 LFT CCF0350C
S 250 CDI (221.003, 221.103) OM 651.961 150 01/11-12/13 COF100599E CCF0350C
S 280 (221.054) M 272.946 170 08/06-12/13 COF100509E CAF100785P CCF0350C
S 300 (221.054, 221.154) M 272.946 170 08/06-12/13 COF100509E CAF100785P CCF0350C
S 320 CDI OM 642.930 155 10/05-12/13 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567
S 320 CDI (221.022, 221.122) OM 642.930 173 12/05-06/09 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0350C
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...S-CLASS (W221)
CFF100483

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567
S 320 CDI 4-matic (221.080,
221.180)

OM 642.932 155/173 10/05-12/13 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0350C

CFF100483
MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567

S 350 (221.056, 221.156) M 272.965 200 10/05-12/13 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0350C
S 350 4-matic (221.087,
221.187)

M 272.975 200 02/08-12/13 COF100509E CAF100785P CCF0350C

S 350 BlueTec (221.026,
221.126)

OM 642.862 190 04/11-12/13 COF100566E CAF100844P CCF0350C

S 350 BlueTEC 4-matic
(221.083, 221.183)

OM 642.868 190 04/11-12/13 COF100566E CAF100844P CCF0350C

S 350 CDI OM 642.930 173 06/09-12/13 COF100566E CAF100844P CFF100440 CCF0350C
MANN+HUMMEL, See dimensions CFF100567

S 350 CGI (221.057, 221.157) M 276.950 225 04/11-12/13 LFT CCF0350C
S 350 CGI 4-matic (221.082,
221.182)

M 276.950 225 04/11-12/13 LFT CCF0350C

S 400 Hybrid (221.095,
221.195)

M 272.974 205 01/09-12/13 COF100509E CAF100785P CCF0350C

S 420 CDI (221.028, 221.128) OM 629.911 235 10/06-12/09 COF100548E CFF100440 CCF0350C
CFF100483

S 450 (221.070, 221.170) M 273.922 250 12/05-12/13 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0350C
S 450 4-matic (221.084,
221.184)

M 273.924 250 12/05-12/13 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0350C

S 500 (221.071, 221.171) M 273.961 285 10/05-12/13 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0350C
S 500 4-matic (221.086,
221.186)

M 273.961;M 273.968 285 10/05-12/13 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0350C

S 500 CGI (221.073, 221.173) M 278.932 320 04/11-12/13 LFT CCF0350C
S 500 CGI 4-matic (221.094,
221.194)

M 278.932 320 03/11-12/13 LFT CCF0350C

S 600 (221.176) M 275.953 380 12/05-12/13 LFT CCF0350C

S-CLASS (W222)
S 63 AMG 4-matic (222.178) M 157.985 430 05/13- LFT
S 300 BlueTEC Hybrid / h
(222.004, 222.104)

OM 651.921 150 02/14- COF100599E

S 300 BlueTEC Hybrid / h
(222.104)

OM 651.921 170 02/14- COF100599E

S 350 BlueTEC / d (222.132,
222.032, 222.123)

OM 642.861 190 05/13- COF100566E

SL (R129)
55 AMG M 113.985 260 03/00-10/01 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0249
280 (129.059) M 112.923 150 05/98-10/01 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0249
320 (129.064) M 112.943 165 05/98-10/01 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0249
500 (129.068) M 113.961 225 05/98-10/01 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438 CCF0249

SL (R230)
55 AMG (230.472) M 113.995 380 03/06-01/12 COF100509E CFF100206
55 AMG (230.474) M 113.992 350 10/01-06/02 COF100509E CFF100206
55 AMG Kompressor
(230.474)

M 113.992 368 06/02-01/12 COF100509E CFF100206

65 AMG (230.479) M 275.981 450 03/04-01/12 CFF100438
280 (230.454) M 272.949 170 03/08-01/12 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438
300 (230.454) M 272.949 170 04/09-01/12 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438
350 (230.456) M 272.966 200 03/06-01/12 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438
350 (230.458) M 272.968 232 04/08-01/12 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438
350 (230.467) M 112.973 180 03/03-01/12 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438
500 (230.471) M 273.965 285 03/06-01/12 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438
500 (230.475) M 113.963 225 10/01-01/12 COF100509E CAF100785P CFF100438
600 (230.477) M 275.954 380 03/06-01/12 CFF100438

SL (R231)
63 AMG (231.474) M 157.983 395/415/

430
01/12- CCF0149C

65 AMG (231.479) M 279.981 463 05/12- CCF0149C
350 (231.457) M 276.954 225 02/12- LFT CCF0149C
400 (231.465) M 276.825 245 04/14- CCF0149C
400 (231.466) M 276.825 270 01/16- CCF0149C
500 (231.473) M 278.927 320/335 01/12- LFT CCF0149C

SLC (R172)
180 (172.431) M 274.910 115 01/16- COF100682E
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...SLC (R172)
200 (172.434) M 274.920 135 01/16- COF100682E
250 d (172.404) OM 651.980 150 01/16-10/17 COF100599E
300 (172.438) M 274.920 180 01/16- COF100682E

SLK (R170)
32 AMG Kompressor
(170.466)

M 112.960 260 03/01-04/04 COF100509E CAF100780P CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C

200 Kompressor (170.444) M 111.958 120 03/00-04/04 COF100506E CAF100926P CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C
230 Kompressor (170.449) M 111.983 145 03/00-04/04 COF100506E CAF100926P CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C
320 (170.465) M 112.947 160 03/00-04/04 COF100509E CAF100779P CFF100438 CCF0201 CCF0201C

SLK (R171)
55 AMG (171.473) M 113.989 265/294 06/04-02/11 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0467C
200 Kompressor (171.442) M 271.944 120 03/04-02/11 COF100550E CAF100464C LFT CCF0467C
200 Kompressor (171.445) M 271.954 135 01/08-02/11 COF100550E CAF100464C LFT CCF0467C
280 (171.454) M 272.942 170 01/05-02/11 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0467C
300 (171.454) M 272.942 170 04/09-02/11 COF100509E CAF100785P CCF0467C
350 (171.456) M 272.963 200 06/04-02/11 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0467C
350 (171.458) M 272.969 224 01/08-02/11 COF100509E CAF100785P LFT CCF0467C

SLK (R172)
55 AMG (172.475) M 152.980 310 01/12- LFT CCF0467C
200 (172.434) M 274.920 135 04/15- COF100682E
200 (172.448) M 271.860;M 271.861 135 02/11- CAF101139P LFT CCF0467C
250 (172.447) M 271.860;M 271.861 150 02/11- CAF101139P LFT CCF0467C
250 CDI / d (172.403) OM 651.980 150 01/12- COF100599E CCF0467C
300 (172.438) M 274.920 180 07/15- COF100682E
350 (172.457) M 276.956 225 02/11- LFT CCF0467C

SLR (R199)
5.4 (199.376) M 155.980 460 04/04- CAF100742P LFT
5.4 722 Edition M 155.980 478 10/06- CAF100742P

SLR ROADSTER (R199)
5.4 M 155.980 460/478 10/06- CAF100742P LFT

SLS AMG (C197)
6.2 M 159.980 464 06/13- CCF0149C
6.2 (197.377) M 159.980 420 03/10- CCF0149C
6.2 GT M 159.980 435 06/13- CCF0149C

SLS AMG (R197)
6.2 (197.477) M 159.980 420 06/11- LFT CCF0149C
6.2 GT (197.478) M 159.980 435 06/13- CCF0149C

SPRINTER (616)
616 CDI (905.612, 905.613,
905.622, 905.623)

OM 612.981 115 04/01-05/06 COF100508E CFF100257 CCF0282 CCF0282C

CFF100418
with pre-filter;for dusty conditions, with indicator CAF100692P

without indicator CAF100871P
616 CDI (905.612, 905.622,
905.623)

OM 612.981 115 04/01- COF100508E CFF100257 CCF0282 CCF0282C

CFF100418
with pre-filter;for dusty conditions, with indicator CAF100692P

without indicator CAF100871P

SPRINTER 2-t (208)
208 CDI OM 611.987 60 04/00-05/06 COF100508E CAF100871P CFF100257 CCF0282 CCF0282C

CFF101566
with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P

SPRINTER 2-t (211)
211 CDI OM 611.981 80 04/00-05/06 COF100508E CAF100871P CFF100257 CCF0282 CCF0282C

CFF101566
with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P

SPRINTER 2-t (213)
213 CDI OM 611.981 95 04/00-05/06 COF100508E CAF100871P CFF100257 CCF0282 CCF0282C

CFF101566
with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P

SPRINTER 2-t (214)
214 NGT M 111.984 92 04/00-05/06 COF100506E CAF100871P CFF100206 CCF0282 CCF0282C
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...SPRINTER 2-t (214)
with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P

SPRINTER 2-t (216)
216 CDI OM 612.981 115 04/00-05/06 COF100508E CAF100871P CFF100418

->12/03
CCF0282 CCF0282C

CFF100257
01/04->

with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P

SPRINTER 3,5-t (311)
311 CDI (909.632, 909.633) OM 646.701 80 09/13- CFF100483

SPRINTER 3.5-t (309)
309 CDI (906.131, 906.133,
906.135, 906.231,
906.233,...

OM 646.984 65 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
309 CDI (906.631, 906.633,
906.635, 906.637)

OM 646.984 65 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483

SPRINTER 3.5-t (310)
310 CDI (906.131, 906.133,
906.135, 906.231,
906.233,...

OM 651.955 70 03/09-05/16 COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C

310 CDI (906.631, 906.633,
906.635, 906.637)

OM 651.955 70 03/09- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C

310 CDI (906.731, 906.733,
906.735)

OM 651.955;OM 651.956 70 03/09-12/13 COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C

311 CDI (906.131, 906.133,
906.135, 906.231,
906.233,...

OM 651.955 84 05/16- COF100599E

311 CDI (906.631, 906.633,
906.635, 906.637)

OM 651.955 84 05/16- COF100599E

311 CDI (906.731, 906.733,
906.735)

OM 651.955 84 05/16- COF100599E

SPRINTER 3.5-t (311)
311 CDI 85 06/11- COF100599E
311 CDI (906.131, 906.133,
906.135, 906.231,
906.233,...

OM 646.985 80 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
311 CDI (906.631, 906.633,
906.635, 906.637)

OM 646.985 80 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
311 CDI (906.731, 906.733,
906.735)

OM 646.985 80 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
311 CDI 4x4 (906.131,
906.133, 906.135, 906.231,
906.233...

OM 646.985 80 02/08-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
311 CDI 4x4 (906.631,
906.633, 906.635, 906.637)

OM 646.985 80 02/08-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
311 CDI 4x4 (906.731,
906.733, 906.735)

OM 646.985 80 02/08-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483

SPRINTER 3.5-t (313)
313 CDI (906.131, 906.133,
906.135, 906.231,
906.233,...

OM 646.986 95 06/06-05/16 COF100599E
05/09->

CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
Eng. Code:646986 COF100508E

->04/09

OM 651.955 95 06/06-05/16 CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C
Eng. Code:651956 COF100508E

->04/09

Eng. Code:651956 COF100599E
05/09->

313 CDI (906.631, 906.633,
906.635, 906.637)

OM 646.986 95 06/06- COF100599E
05/09->

CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
Eng. Code:646986 COF100508E

->04/09

OM 651.955 95 05/09- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180

M
ER

CE
DE

S-
BE

NZ



153

...MERCEDES-BENZ

...SPRINTER 3.5-t (313)
313 CDI (906.731, 906.733,
906.735)

OM 651.955 95 08/11-05/16 COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C

313 CDI 4x4 (906.131,
906.133, 906.135, 906.231,
906.233...

OM 651.955 95 06/06-05/16 CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C

Eng. Code:651956 COF100508E
->04/09

Eng. Code:651956 COF100599E
05/09->

313 CDI 4x4 (906.631,
906.633, 906.635, 906.637)

OM 651.955 95 05/09- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180

313 CDI 4x4 (906.731,
906.733, 906.735)

OM 651.955 95 08/11-05/16 COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180

314 CDI (906.131, 906.133,
906.135, 906.231,
906.233,...

OM 651.955 105 05/16- COF100599E

314 CDI (906.631, 906.633,
906.635, 906.637)

OM 651.955 105 05/16- COF100599E

314 CDI (906.731, 906.733,
906.735)

OM 651.955 105 05/16- COF100599E

314 CDI 4x4 (906.131,
906.133, 906.135, 906.231,
906.233...

OM 651.955 105 05/16- COF100599E

314 CDI 4x4 (906.631,
906.633, 906.635, 906.637)

OM 651.955 105 05/16- COF100599E

314 CDI 4x4 (906.731,
906.733, 906.735)

OM 651.955 105 05/16- COF100599E

SPRINTER 3.5-t (315)
315 CDI (906.131, 906.133,
906.135, 906.231,
906.233,...

OM 646.986;OM 646.989;
OM 646.990

110 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
315 CDI (906.631, 906.633,
906.635, 906.637)

OM 646.986;OM 646.989;
OM 646.990

110 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
315 CDI (906.731, 906.733,
906.735)

OM 646.986;OM 646.989;
OM 646.990

110 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
315 CDI 4x4 (906.131,
906.133, 906.135, 906.231,
906.233...

OM 646.986;OM 646.989;
OM 646.990

110 02/08-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
315 CDI 4x4 (906.631,
906.633, 906.635, 906.637)

OM 646.986;OM 646.989;
OM 646.990

110 02/08-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
315 CDI 4x4 (906.731,
906.733, 906.735)

OM 646.986;OM 646.989;
OM 646.990

110 02/08-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483

SPRINTER 3.5-t (316)
316 (906.133, 906.135,
906.233, 906.235)

M 271.951 115 09/08- COF100550E CAF100872P LFT CCF0180 CCF0180C

316 (906.635, 906.633) M 271.951 115 09/08- COF100550E CAF100872P LFT CCF0180 CCF0180C
316 (906.733, 906.735) M 271.951 115 09/08- COF100550E CAF100872P LFT CCF0180 CCF0180C
316 CDI (906.131, 906.133,
906.135, 906.231,
906.233,...

OM 651.955;OM 651.957 120 03/09- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C

316 CDI (906.631, 906.633,
906.635, 906.637)

OM 651.955;OM 651.957 120 03/09- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C

316 CDI (906.731, 906.733,
906.735)

OM 651.955;OM 651.957 120 08/11- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C

316 CDI 4x4 (906.131,
906.133, 906.135, 906.231,
906.233...

OM 651.955;OM 651.957 120 03/09- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C

316 CDI 4x4 (906.631,
906.633, 906.635, 906.637)

OM 651.955;OM 651.957 120 03/09- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C

316 CDI 4x4 (906.731,
906.733, 906.735)

OM 651.955;OM 651.957 120 08/11- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C

316 LGT M 271.951 115 09/08- COF100550E CAF100872P CCF0180
316 LGT (906.133, 906.135,
906.233, 906.235)

M 271.951 115 09/08- COF100550E CAF100872P CCF0180

316 LGT (906.633, 906.635) M 271.951 115 09/08- COF100550E CAF100872P CCF0180
316 NGT (906.133, 906.135,
906.233, 906.235)

M 271.951 115 09/08- COF100550E CAF100872P LFT CCF0180 CCF0180C

316 NGT (906.633, 906.635) M 271.951 115 09/08- COF100550E CAF100872P LFT CCF0180 CCF0180C
316 NGT (906.733, 906.735) M 271.951 115 09/08- COF100550E CAF100872P LFT CCF0180 CCF0180C
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SPRINTER 3.5-t (318)
318 CDI (906.131, 906.133,
906.135, 906.231,
906.233,...

OM 642.896;OM 642.992;
OM 642.993

135 06/06-12/09 COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567

318 CDI (906.631, 906.633,
906.635, 906.637)

OM 642.896;OM 642.986;
OM 642.992;OM 642.993

135 06/06-12/09 COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567

318 CDI (906.731, 906.733,
906.735)

OM 642.896;OM 642.986;
OM 642.992;OM 642.993

135 02/08-12/09 COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
318 CDI 4x4 (906.131,
906.133, 906.135, 906.231,
906.233...

OM 642.896;OM 642.992;
OM 642.993

135 02/08-12/09 COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567

318 CDI 4x4 (906.631,
906.633, 906.635, 906.637)

OM 642.896;OM 642.986;
OM 642.992;OM 642.993

135 02/08-12/09 COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567

318 CDI 4x4 (906.731,
906.733, 906.735)

OM 642.896;OM 642.986;
OM 642.992;OM 642.993

135 02/08-12/09 COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483

SPRINTER 3.5-t (319)
319 CDI / BlueTEC (906.131,
906.133, 906.135,
906.231,...

OM 642.896;OM 642.898;
OM 642.992

140 03/09- COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567
319 CDI / BlueTEC (906.631,
906.633, 906.635, 906.637)

OM 642.896;OM 642.898;
OM 642.986;OM 642.992

140 03/09- COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567
319 CDI / BlueTEC (906.731,
906.733, 906.735)

OM 642.896;OM 642.898;
OM 642.986;OM 642.992

140 03/09- COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567
319 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4
(906.131, 906.133,
906.135,...

OM 642.896;OM 642.898;
OM 642.992

140 05/11- COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

MANN+HUMMEL, See dimensions CFF100567
319 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4
(906.631, 906.633,
906.635,...

OM 642.896;OM 642.898;
OM 642.986;OM 642.992

140 03/09- COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567
319 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4
(906.731, 906.733, 906.735)

OM 642.896;OM 642.898;
OM 642.986;OM 642.992

140 03/09- COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180

MANN+HUMMEL, See dimensions CFF100567

SPRINTER 3.5-t (324)
324 (906.133, 906.135,
906.233, 906.235)

M 272.979 190 06/06-12/13 COF100509E CAF100872P LFT CCF0180 CCF0180C

324 (906.633, 906.635,
906.637)

M 272.979 190 06/06-12/13 COF100509E CAF100872P LFT CCF0180 CCF0180C

324 (906.733, 906.735) M 272.979 190 06/06-12/13 COF100509E CAF100872P LFT CCF0180 CCF0180C

SPRINTER 3-t (209)
209 CDI (906.111, 906.113,
906.211, 906.213)

OM 646.984 65 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
209 CDI (906.611, 906.613) OM 646.984 65 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483

SPRINTER 3-t (210)
210 CDI (906.111, 906.113,
906.211, 906.213)

OM 651.955 70 03/09-05/16 COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C

210 CDI (906.611, 906.613) OM 651.955 70 03/09- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C
210 CDI (906.711, 906.713) OM 651.955 70 03/09-12/13 COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C
211 CDI (906.111, 906.113,
906.211, 906.213)

OM 651.955 84 04/16- COF100599E

211 CDI (906.611, 906.613) OM 651.955 84 04/16- COF100599E
211 CDI (906.711, 906.713) OM 651.955 84 04/16- COF100599E

SPRINTER 3-t (211)
211 CDI (906.111, 906.113,
906.211, 906.213)

OM 646.985 80 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C
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...SPRINTER 3-t (211)
CFF100483

211 CDI (906.611, 906.613) OM 646.985 80 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C
CFF100483

211 CDI (906.711, 906.713) OM 646.985 80 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C
CFF100483

SPRINTER 3-t (213)
213 CDI (906.111, 906.113,
906.211, 906.213)

OM 646.986 95 06/06-12/09 COF100599E
05/09->

CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
Eng. Code:646986 COF100508E

->04/09

OM 651.955;OM 651.957 95 03/09-05/16 COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C
213 CDI (906.611, 906.613) OM 646.986 95 06/06-12/09 COF100599E

05/09->
CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
Eng. Code:646986 COF100508E

->04/09

OM 651.955;OM 651.957 95 06/06- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180
213 CDI (906.711, 906.713) OM 651.955 95 06/06-05/16 COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C
214 CDI (906.111, 906.113,
906.211, 906.213)

OM 651.955 105 04/16- COF100599E

214 CDI (906.611, 906.613) OM 651.955 105 04/16- COF100599E
214 CDI (906.711, 906.713) OM 651.955 105 04/16- COF100599E

SPRINTER 3-t (215)
215 CDI (906.111, 906.113,
906.211, 906.213)

OM 646.986;OM 646.989;
OM 646.990

110 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
215 CDI (906.611, 906.613) OM 646.986;OM 646.989;

OM 646.990
110 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
215 CDI (906.711, 906.713) OM 646.986;OM 646.989;

OM 646.990
110 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483

SPRINTER 3-t (216)
216 (906.113, 906.213) M 271.951 115 09/08-05/16 COF100550E CAF100872P LFT CCF0180 CCF0180C
216 (906.613) M 271.951 115 09/08- COF100550E CAF100872P LFT CCF0180 CCF0180C
216 (906.713) M 271.951 115 09/08- COF100550E CAF100872P LFT CCF0180 CCF0180C
216 CDI (906.111, 906.113,
906.211, 906.213)

OM 651.957 120 03/09- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C

216 CDI (906.611, 906.613) OM 651.955;OM 651.957 120 03/09- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C
216 CDI (906.711, 906.713) OM 651.955;OM 651.957 120 06/06- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C

SPRINTER 3-t (218)
218 CDI (906.111, 906.113,
906.211, 906.213)

OM 642.896;OM 642.992;
OM 642.993

135 06/06-12/09 COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567

218 CDI (906.611, 906.613) OM 642.896;OM 642.992 135 06/06-12/09 COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C
CFF100483

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567

SPRINTER 3-t (219)
219 CDI / BlueTEC (906.111,
906.113, 906.211, 906.213)

OM 642.896;OM 642.992 140 03/09-05/16 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567
219 CDI / BlueTEC (906.611,
906.613)

OM 642.896;OM 642.992 140 03/09- COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567

SPRINTER 3-t (224)
224 (906.113, 906.213) M 272.979 190 06/06-12/13 COF100509E CAF100872P LFT CCF0180 CCF0180C
224 (906.613) M 272.979 190 06/06- COF100509E CAF100872P LFT CCF0180 CCF0180C
224 (906.713) M 272.979 190 06/06-12/13 COF100509E CAF100872P LFT CCF0180 CCF0180C

SPRINTER 3-t (308)
308 CDI OM 611.987 60 04/00-05/06 COF100508E CAF100871P CFF100257 CCF0282 CCF0282C

CFF101566
with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P

308 E 40 04/00-05/06 CCF0282 CCF0282C

SPRINTER 3-t (311)
311 CDI OM 611.981 80 04/00-05/06 COF100508E CAF100871P CFF100257 CCF0282 CCF0282C
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...SPRINTER 3-t (311)
CFF101566

with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P
311 CDI 4x4 OM 611.981 80 08/02-05/06 COF100508E CAF100871P CFF100257 CCF0282 CCF0282C

CFF101566
with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P

SPRINTER 3-t (313)
313 CDI OM 611.981 95 04/00-05/06 COF100508E CAF100871P CFF100257 CCF0282 CCF0282C

CFF101566
with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P

313 CDI 4x4 OM 611.981 95 08/02-05/06 COF100508E CAF100871P CFF100257 CCF0282 CCF0282C
CFF101566

with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P

SPRINTER 3-t (314)
314 4x4 M 111.984 105 08/02-05/06 COF100506E CAF100871P CFF100206 CCF0282 CCF0282C

with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P
314 NGT M 111.984 92 04/00-05/06 COF100506E CAF100871P CFF100206 CCF0282 CCF0282C

with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P
314 NGT (903.611, 903.612) M 111.984 92 04/00-05/06 COF100506E CAF100871P CFF100206 CCF0282 CCF0282C

with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P
314 NGT (903.661) M 111.984 92 04/00-05/06 COF100506E CAF100871P CFF100206 CCF0282 CCF0282C

with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P

SPRINTER 3-t (316)
316 CDI OM 612.981 115 04/00-05/06 COF100508E CAF100871P CFF100418

->12/03
CCF0282 CCF0282C

CFF100257
01/04->

with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P
316 CDI 4x4 OM 612.981 115 08/02-05/06 COF100508E CAF100871P CFF100418

->12/03
CCF0282 CCF0282C

CFF100257
01/04->

with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P

SPRINTER 4,6-t (411)
411 CDI (909.843) OM 646.701 80 09/13- CFF100483

SPRINTER 4.6-t (411)
411 CDI (906.153, 906.155,
906.253, 906.255)

OM 646.985 80 06/09-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100483 CCF0180

411 CDI (906.653, 906.655,
906.657)

OM 646.985 80 06/09-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100483 CCF0180

SPRINTER 4.6-t (413)
413 CDI (906.153, 906.155,
906.253, 906.255)

OM 646.986 95 06/06-05/16 COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
413 CDI (906.653, 906.655,
906.657)

OM 646.986 95 06/06-05/16 COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
OM 651.955 95 06/06-05/16 COF100599E

SPRINTER 4.6-t (414)
414 CDI 105 05/16- COF100599E

SPRINTER 4.6-t (415)
415 CDI (906.153, 906.155,
906.253, 906.255)

OM 646.986;OM 646.989;
OM 646.990

110 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
415 CDI (906.653, 906.655,
906.657)

OM 646.986;OM 646.989;
OM 646.990

110 06/09-12/09 COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100483 CCF0180

Eng. Code:646990 COF100508E

SPRINTER 4.6-t (416)
416 CDI (906.153, 906.155,
906.253, 906.255)

OM 651.957 120 03/09- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C

416 CDI (906.653, 906.655,
906.657)

OM 651.957 120 03/09- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C

SPRINTER 4.6-t (418)
418 CDI (906.153, 906.155,
906.253, 906.255)

OM 642.896;OM 642.986;
OM 642.992;OM 642.993

135 06/06-12/09 COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567
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...SPRINTER 4.6-t (418)
418 CDI (906.653, 906.655,
906.657)

OM 642.896;OM 642.986;
OM 642.992

135 06/09-05/16 COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180

SPRINTER 4.6-t (419)
419 CDI (906.153, 906.155,
906.253, 906.255)

OM 642.896;OM 642.898;
OM 642.986;OM 642.992

140 03/09- COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567
419 CDI (906.653, 906.655,
906.657)

OM 642.992 140 03/09- COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567

SPRINTER 4.6-t (424)
424 (906.153, 906.155,
906.253, 906.255)

M 272.979 190 06/06-12/13 COF100509E CAF100872P LFT CCF0180 CCF0180C

424 (906.655, 906.657,
906.653)

M 272.979 190 06/06-12/13 COF100509E CAF100872P LFT CCF0180 CCF0180C

SPRINTER 4-t (408)
408 CDI OM 611.987 60 04/00-05/06 COF100508E CAF100871P CFF100257 CCF0282 CCF0282C

CFF101566
with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P

SPRINTER 4-t (411)
411 CDI OM 611.981 80 04/00-05/06 COF100508E CAF100871P CFF100257 CCF0282 CCF0282C

CFF101566
with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P

411 CDI 4x4 OM 611.981 80 04/00-05/06 COF100508E CAF100871P CFF100257 CCF0282 CCF0282C
CFF101566

with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P

SPRINTER 4-t (413)
413 CDI OM 611.981 95 04/00-05/06 COF100508E CAF100871P CFF100257 CCF0282 CCF0282C

CFF101566
with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P

413 CDI 4x4 OM 611.981 95 04/00-05/06 COF100508E CAF100871P CFF100257 CCF0282 CCF0282C
CFF101566

with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P

SPRINTER 4-t (416)
416 CDI OM 612.981 115 04/00-05/06 COF100508E CAF100871P CFF100418

->12/03
CCF0282 CCF0282C

CFF100257
01/04->

with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P
416 CDI 4x4 OM 612.981 115 04/00-05/06 COF100508E CAF100871P CFF100418

->12/03
CCF0282 CCF0282C

CFF100257
01/04->

with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P

SPRINTER 5-t (509)
509 CDI (906.153, 906.155,
906.253, 906.255)

OM 646.984 65 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
509 CDI (906.653, 906.655,
906.657)

OM 646.984 65 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483

SPRINTER 5-t (510)
510 CDI (906.153, 906.155,
906.253, 906.255)

OM 651.955 70 03/09- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C

510 CDI (906.653, 906.655,
906.657)

OM 651.955 70 03/09-05/16 COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C

SPRINTER 5-t (511)
511 CDI (906.153, 906.155,
906.253, 906.255)

OM 646.985 80 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
OM 651.955 84 05/16- COF100599E

511 CDI (906.653, 906.655,
906.657)

OM 646.985 80 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
OM 651.955 84 05/16- COF100599E

511 CDI 4x4 (906.155,
906.253, 906.255)

OM 646.985 80 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100483 CCF0180

511 CDI 4x4 (906.653,
906.655, 906.657)

OM 646.985 80 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100483 CCF0180
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SPRINTER 5-t (513)
513 CDI (906.155, 906.253,
906.255)

OM 646.986 95 06/06-05/16 COF100599E
05/09->

CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
Eng. Code:646986 COF100508E

->04/09

OM 651.955;OM 651.957 95 06/06-05/16 COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180
513 CDI (906.653, 906.655,
906.657)

OM 646.986 95 06/06- COF100599E
05/09->

CAF100872P CFF100483 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100567
Eng. Code:646986 COF100508E

->04/09

OM 651.955 95 06/06- COF100599E
OM 651.955;OM 651.957 95 06/06- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180

513 CDI 4x4 (906.155,
906.253, 906.255)

OM 651.955;OM 651.957 95 05/11-05/16 COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180

513 CDI 4x4 (906.653,
906.655, 906.657)

OM 651.955;OM 651.957 95 06/06- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180

SPRINTER 5-t (514)
514 CDI (906.153, 906.155,
906.253, 906.255)

OM 651.955 105 05/16- COF100599E

514 CDI (906.653, 906.655,
906.657)

OM 651.955 105 05/16- COF100599E

514 CDI 4x4 (906.153,
906.155, 906.253, 906.255)

OM 651.955 105 05/16- COF100599E

514 CDI 4x4 (906.653,
906.655, 906.657)

OM 651.955 105 05/16- COF100599E

SPRINTER 5-t (515)
515 CDI (906.153, 906.155,
906.253, 906.255)

OM 646.989;OM 646.990 110 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
515 CDI (906.653, 906.655,
906.657)

OM 646.986;OM 646.989;
OM 646.990

110 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
515 CDI 4x4 (906.153,
906.155, 906.253, 906.255)

OM 646.986;OM 646.989;
OM 646.990

110 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100483 CCF0180

515 CDI 4x4 (906.653,
906.655, 906.657)

OM 646.986;OM 646.989;
OM 646.990

110 06/06-12/09 COF100508E CAF100872P CFF100483 CCF0180

SPRINTER 5-t (516)
516 (906.153, 906.155,
906.253, 906.255)

M 271.951 115 09/08- COF100550E CAF100872P LFT CCF0180 CCF0180C

516 CDI (906.153, 906.155,
906.253, 906.255)

OM 651.955;OM 651.957 120 03/09- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C

516 CDI (906.653, 906.655,
906.657)

OM 651.955;OM 651.957 120 03/09- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180 CCF0180C

516 CDI 4x4 (906.153,
906.155, 906.255)

OM 651.955;OM 651.957 120 05/11- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180

516 CDI 4x4 (906.653,
906.655, 906.657)

OM 651.955;OM 651.957 120 06/06- COF100599E CAF100872P CFF100567 CCF0180

516 NGT (906.153, 906.155,
906.253, 906.255)

M 271.951 115 09/08- COF100550E CAF100872P LFT CCF0180 CCF0180C

SPRINTER 5-t (518)
518 CDI (906.153, 906.155,
906.253, 906.255)

OM 642.896;OM 642.986;
OM 642.992;OM 642.993

135 06/06-12/09 COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567

518 CDI (906.653, 906.655,
906.657)

OM 642.896;OM 642.986;
OM 642.992;OM 642.993

135 06/06-12/09 COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CFF100483
MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567

518 CDI 4x4 (906.153,
906.155, 906.253, 906.255)

OM 642.896;OM 642.986;
OM 642.992;OM 642.993

135 06/06-12/09 COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180

CFF100483
MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567

518 CDI 4x4 (906.653,
906.655, 906.657)

OM 642.896;OM 642.986;
OM 642.992;OM 642.993

135 06/06-12/09 COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100483 CCF0180

CFF100567

SPRINTER 5-t (519)
519 CDI / BlueTEC (906.153,
906.155, 906.253, 906.255)

OM 642.896;OM 642.898;
OM 642.986;OM 642.992

140 03/09- COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567
519 CDI / BlueTEC (906.653,
906.655, 906.657)

OM 642.896;OM 642.898;
OM 642.986;OM 642.992

140 03/09- COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180 CCF0180C
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...SPRINTER 5-t (519)
MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567

519 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4
(906.153, 906.155,
906.253,...

OM 642.896;OM 642.898;
OM 642.986;OM 642.992

140 03/09- COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567
519 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4
(906.653, 906.655, 906.657)

OM 642.896;OM 642.898;
OM 642.986;OM 642.992

140 03/09- COF100566E CAF100872P CFF100440 CCF0180

MANN+HUMMEL CFF100567

SPRINTER 5-t (524)
524 (906.153, 906.155,
906.253, 906.255)

M 272.979 190 06/06-12/13 COF100509E CAF100872P LFT CCF0180 CCF0180C

524 (906.653, 906.655,
906.657)

M 272.979 190 06/06-12/13 COF100509E CAF100872P LFT CCF0180 CCF0180C

VANEO (414)
1.4 M 166.940 60 06/02-07/05 CCF0081 CCF0081C
1.6 (414.700) M 166.961 60/75 02/02-07/05 COF100510E CAF100441C CFF100437 CCF0081 CCF0081C
1.7 CDI (414.700) OM 668.914 55/67 02/02-07/05 COF100555E CAF100446C CFF100257 CCF0081 CCF0081C

CFF101566
1.9 (414.700) M 166.991 92 02/02-07/05 COF100555E CAF100441C CFF100437 CCF0081 CCF0081C

V-CLASS (638/2)
V 200 CDI (638.294) OM 611.980 75 03/99-07/03 COF100508E CAF100692P CFF100257 CCF0096

CFF101566
V 220 CDI (638.294) OM 611.980 90 03/99-07/03 COF100508E CAF100871P CFF100257 CCF0096

CFF101566
with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P

V-CLASS
V 200 CDI / d (447.811,
447.813, 447.815)

OM 651.950 100 03/14- COF100599E

V 200 CDI / d 4-matic OM 651.950 100 04/15- COF100599E
V 220 CDI / d (447.811,
447.813, 447.815)

OM 651.950 120 03/14- COF100599E

V 220 CDI / d 4-matic OM 651.950 120 04/15- COF100599E
V 250 (447.813, 447.815) M 274.920 155 03/14- COF100682E
V 250 BlueTEC / d (447.811,
447.813, 447.815)

OM 651.950 140 03/14- COF100599E

V 250 BlueTEC / d 4-matic OM 651.950 140 12/14- COF100599E

VIANO (W639)
3,0 (639.711, 639.811) M 112.951 140 09/03- COF100509E CAF100788P CFF100436 CCF0351
3.2 (639.713, 639.813,
639.815)

M 112.951 160 09/03- COF100509E CAF100788P CFF100436 CCF0351

3.5 (639.811, 639.813,
639.815)

M 272.978 190 09/07- COF100509E CAF100788P CFF100436 CCF0351

3.7 (639.811, 639.813,
639.815)

M 112.976 165 06/04-07/07 CAF100788P

3.7 (639.815) M 112.976 170 06/04- COF100509E CAF100788P CFF100436 CCF0351
CDI 2.0 (639.711, 639.713,
639.811, 639.813, 639.815)

OM 646.982 80/85 09/03- COF100508E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351

CFF100483
CDI 2.0 (639.811, 639.813,
639.815)

OM 651.940 100 07/10- COF100599E CAF100788P CFF100567 CCF0351

CDI 2.0 4-matic (639.711,
639.713, 639.811,
639.813,...

OM 646.982 85 03/06- CAF100788P CFF100483

CDI 2.0 4-matic (639.713) OM 646.982 80 07/05- COF100508E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351
CFF100483

CDI 2.0 4-matic (639.811,
639.813, 639.815)

OM 651.940 100 07/10- COF100599E CAF100788P CFF100567 CCF0351

CDI 2.2 (639.711, 639.713,
639.811, 639.813, 639.815)

OM 646.980;OM 646.982 110 09/03- COF100508E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351

CFF100483
CDI 2.2 (639.811, 639.813,
639.815)

OM 651.940 120 07/10- COF100599E CAF100788P CFF100567 CCF0351

CDI 2.2 4-matic (639.711,
639.713, 639.811,
639.813,...

OM 646.982 110 07/05- COF100508E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351

CFF100483
CDI 2.2 4-matic (639.811,
639.813, 639.815)

OM 651.940 120 07/10- COF100599E CAF100788P CFF100567 CCF0351

CDI 3.0 (639.811, 639.813,
639.815)

OM 642.990 150/165 03/06- COF100566E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351

M
ERCEDES-BENZ



160

...MERCEDES-BENZ

...VIANO (W639)
CFF100483

VITO  (W447)
109 CDI (447.601, 447.603,
447.605)

OM 622.951 65 10/14- COF100692E

111 CDI (447.601, 447.603,
447.605)

OM 622.951 84 10/14- COF100692E

114 CDI (447.601, 447.603,
447.605)

OM 651.950 100 10/14- COF100599E

114 CDI 4x4 (447.601,
447.603, 447.605)

OM 651.950 100 07/15- COF100599E

116 CDI (447.601, 447.603,
447.605)

OM 651.950 120 10/14- COF100599E

116 CDI 4x4 (447.601,
447.603, 447.605)

OM 651.950 120 07/15- COF100599E

119 CDI / BlueTEC (447.601,
447.603, 447.605)

OM 651.950 140 10/14- COF100599E

119 CDI / BlueTEC 4x4
(447.601, 447.603, 447.605)

OM 651.950 140 07/15- COF100599E

VITO (4WD) (W639)
109 CDI 4x4 (639.701) OM 646.981 70 09/07- COF100508E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351

CFF100483
111 CDI 4x4 (639.701,
639.703, 639.705)

OM 646.982 80 09/07- COF100508E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351

CFF100483
113 CDI 4x4 (639.701,
639.703, 639.705)

OM 651.940 100 09/10- COF100599E CAF100788P CFF100567 CCF0351

115 CDI 4x4 (639.701,
639.705)

OM 646.982 110 09/07- COF100508E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351

CFF100483
116 CDI 4x4 (639.701,
639.703, 639.705)

OM 651.940 120 09/10- COF100599E CAF100788P CFF100567 CCF0351

VITO (FWD) (638)
108 CDI 2.2 (638.094) OM 611A (60 KW CDI) 60 03/99-07/03 COF100508E CAF100692P CFF100257 CCF0096

CFF101566
108 CDI 2.2 (638.194) OM 611A (60 KW CDI) 60 03/99-07/03 COF100508E CAF100692P CFF100257 CCF0096

CFF101566
110 CDI 2.2 (638.094) OM 611LA (75 KW CDI) 75 03/99-07/03 COF100508E CAF100692P CFF100257 CCF0096

CFF101566
110 CDI 2.2 (638.194) OM 611LA (75 KW CDI) 75 03/99-07/03 COF100508E CAF100692P CFF100257 CCF0096

CFF101566
112 CDI 2.2 (638.094) OM 611.980 90 03/99-07/03 COF100508E CAF100692P CFF100257 CCF0096

CFF101566
112 CDI 2.2 (638.194) OM 611.980 90 03/99-07/03 COF100508E CAF100688P CFF100257 CCF0096

CAF100871P CFF101566
with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P

VITO (RWD) (W639)
109 CDI (639.701) OM 646.980 70 09/06- COF100508E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351

CFF100483
OM 646.983 65 09/03- COF100508E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351

CFF100483
110 CDI (639.701, 639.703,
639.705)

OM 651.940 70 09/10- COF100599E CAF100788P CFF100567 CCF0351

111 CDI (639.701, 639.703,
639.705)

OM 646.980;OM 646.982 80/85 09/03- COF100508E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351

CFF100483
113 CDI (639.701, 639.703,
639.705)

OM 651.940 100 09/10- COF100599E CAF100788P CFF100567 CCF0351

115 CDI (639.701, 639.703,
639.705)

OM 646.980;OM 646.982 110 09/03- COF100508E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351

CFF100483
116 CDI (639.701, 639.703,
639.705)

OM 651.940 120 09/10- COF100599E CAF100788P CFF100567 CCF0351

119 (639.701, 639.703,
639.705)

M 112.951 140 09/03- COF100509E CAF100788P CFF100436 CCF0351

120 CDI (639.701, 639.703,
639.705)

OM 642.990 150 07/06- COF100566E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351

CFF100483
122 (639.701, 639.703,
639.705)

M 112.951 160 09/03- COF100509E CAF100788P CFF100436 CCF0351

M
ER

CE
DE

S-
BE

NZ



161

...MERCEDES-BENZ

...VITO (RWD) (W639)
122 CDI (639.701, 639.703,
639.705)

OM 642.890 165 09/10- COF100566E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351

CFF100483
123 (639.701) M 112.976 170 06/04- COF100509E CAF100788P CFF100436 CCF0351
123 (639.701, 639.703,
639.705)

M 112.976 165 06/04-07/08 CAF100788P

126 (639.701, 639.703,
639.705)

M 272.978 190 09/07- COF100509E CAF100788P CFF100436 CCF0351

VITO (W447)
109 CDI (447.701, 447.703,
447.705)

OM 622.951 65 10/14- COF100692E

109 CDI / 109 BlueTEC
(447.701, 447.703, 447.705)

OM 622.951 65 10/14- COF100692E

111 CDI (447.701, 447.703,
447.705)

OM 622.951 84 10/14- COF100692E

111 CDI / 111 BlueTEC
(447.701, 447.703, 447.705)

OM 622.951 84 10/14- COF100692E

114 CDI (447.701, 447.703,
447.705)

OM 651.950 100 10/14- COF100599E

114 CDI / 114 BlueTEC
(447.701, 447.703, 447.705)

OM 651.950 100 10/14- COF100599E

114 CDI / 114 BlueTEC 4x4
(447.701, 447.703, 447.705)

OM 651.950 100 07/15- COF100599E

114 CDI 4x4 (447.701,
447.703, 447.705)

OM 651.950 100 07/15- COF100599E

116 CDI (447.701, 447.703,
447.705)

OM 651.950 120 10/14- COF100599E

116 CDI / 116 BlueTEC
(447.701, 447.703, 447.705)

OM 651.950 120 10/14- COF100599E

116 CDI / 116 BlueTEC 4x4
(447.701, 447.703, 447.705)

OM 651.950 120 07/15- COF100599E

116 CDI 4x4 (447.701,
447.703, 447.705)

OM 651.950 120 07/15- COF100599E

119 BlueTEC (447.701,
447.703, 447.705)

OM 651.950 140 10/14- COF100599E

119 BlueTEC 4x4 (447.701,
447.703, 447.705)

OM 651.950 140 12/14- COF100599E

119 CDI / 119 BlueTEC 4x4
(447.701, 447.703, 447.705)

OM 651.950 140 12/14- COF100599E

VITO / MIXTO (4WD) (W639)
111 CDI 4x4 (639.601,
639.603, 639.605)

OM 646.982 80 09/07- COF100508E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351

CFF100483
115 CDI 4x4 (639.601,
639.603, 639.605)

OM 646.982 110 07/06- COF100508E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351

CFF100483

VITO / MIXTO (RWD) (W639)
109 CDI (639.601, 639.603,
639.605)

OM 646.980;OM 646.981 70 08/06- COF100508E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351

CFF100483
OM 646.983 65 09/03- COF100508E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351

CFF100483
110 CDI (639.601, 639.603,
639.605)

OM 651.940 70 09/10- COF100599E CAF100788P CFF100567 CCF0351

111 CDI (639.601, 639.603) OM 646.980;OM 646.982 85 09/07- COF100508E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351
CFF100483

111 CDI (639.601, 639.603,
639.605)

OM 646.982 80 09/03- COF100508E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351

CFF100483
113 CDI (639.601, 639.603,
639.605)

OM 651.940 100 09/10- COF100599E CAF100788P CFF100567 CCF0351

113 CDI 4x4 (639.601,
639.603, 639.605)

OM 651.940 100 09/10- COF100599E CAF100788P

115 CDI (639.601, 639.603,
639.605)

OM 646.980;OM 646.982 110 09/03- COF100508E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351

CFF100483
116 CDI (639.601, 639.603,
639.605)

OM 651.940 120 09/10- COF100599E CAF100788P CFF100567 CCF0351

116 CDI 4x4 (639.601,
639.603, 639.605)

OM 651.940 120 09/10- COF100599E CAF100788P

119 (639.601, 639.603,
639.605)

M 112.951 140 09/03- COF100509E CAF100788P CFF100436 CCF0351

120 CDI (639.601, 639.603,
639.605)

OM 642.990 150 07/06- COF100566E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351

M
ERCEDES-BENZ
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...VITO / MIXTO (RWD) (W639)
CFF100483

122 (639.601, 639.603,
639.605)

M 112.951 160 09/03- COF100509E CAF100788P CFF100436 CCF0351

122 CDI (639.601, 639.603,
639.605)

OM 642.890 165 09/10- COF100566E CAF100788P CFF100440 CCF0351

CFF100483
123 (639.601) M 112.976 170 06/04-07/08 COF100509E CAF100788P CFF100436 CCF0351
123 (639.601, 639.603,
639.605)

M 112.976 165 06/04-07/08 CAF100788P

126 (639.601, 639.603,
639.605)

M 272.978 190 09/07- COF100509E CAF100788P CFF100436 CCF0351

MG
EXPRESS
1.4 14 K4F 76 03/03-05/05 COF100104S CAF100631P CFF100240 CCF0089
1.8 18 K4F 86 03/03-05/05 CCF0089
2.0 TD 20 T2N 74/83 03/03-05/05 COF100108S CAF100698P CFF100134 CCF0089
160 18 K4K 118 03/03-05/05 CAF100698P CCF0089

MG TF
115 16 K4F 85 03/02-12/09 COF102109S CAF100631P CFF100240
120 18 K4F 88 03/02-12/09 COF102109S CAF100631P CFF100240
135 18 K4F 100 03/02-12/09 COF102109S CAF100631P CFF100240
160 18 K4K 118 03/02-12/09 COF102109S CAF100631P CFF100240

MG X-POWER
4.6 SV 46K4F 230 01/03-04/08 COF102106S

MG ZR
2.0 TD 20 T2N 74/83 06/01-04/05 COF100108S CAF100698P CFF100134 CCF0089
105 14 K4F 76 06/01-04/05 COF100104S CAF100631P CFF100240 CCF0089
120 18 K4F 86 06/01-04/05 COF100104S CAF100631P CFF100240 CCF0089
160 18 K4K 118 06/01-04/05 COF100104S CAF100631P CFF100240 CCF0089

MG ZS
1.6 16 K4F 79/82 11/01-10/05 CAF100698P CFF100240 CCF0089

+A/C

CCF0335
-A/C

2.0 TD 20 T2N 74/83 01/04-10/05 COF100108S CAF100698P CFF100580 CCF0089
+A/C

CCF0335
-A/C

120 18 K4F 86 07/01-10/05 COF100104S CAF100631P CFF100240 CCF0089
+A/C

CAF100698P CCF0335
-A/C

180 25 K4F 130 07/01-10/05 CAF100730P CFF100240 CCF0089
+A/C

CCF0335
-A/C

MG ZT
1.8 16V 18 K4F 88 01/03-07/05 COF100104S CAF100698P CFF100240 CCF0260
1.8 T 16V 18 K4G 118 01/03-07/05 COF102109S CAF100730P LFT CCF0260
2.0 CDTI 204D2 85/96 06/02-07/05 COF100518E CAF100443C CFF100117 CCF0260

COF100108S
160 25 K4F 118 06/01-07/05 CAF100730P LFT CCF0260
180 25 K4F 130 01/03-07/05 COF100104S CAF100730P LFT CCF0260
190 25 K4F 140 06/01-07/05 CAF100730P LFT CCF0260
260 99W 191 10/03-07/05 COF102106S LFT

MG ZT-T
1.8 16V 18 K4F 88 01/03-07/05 CAF100730P
1.8 T 16V 18 K4G 118 01/03-07/05 COF102109S CAF100730P LFT CCF0260
2.0 CDTI 204D2 85/96 06/02-07/05 COF100518E CAF100443C CFF100117 CCF0260

COF100108S
160 25 K4F 118 10/01-07/05 CAF100730P LFT CCF0260
180 25 K4F 130 01/03-07/05 CAF100730P LFT CCF0260
190 25 K4F 140 10/01-07/05 CAF100730P LFT CCF0260
260 46F2F;99W 191 10/03-07/05 COF102106S LFT

MGF
1,8 i VVC 18 K4K 118 10/01-03/02 COF100104S CAF100631P CFF100240
1.6 16 K4F 82 02/00-03/02 COF100104S CAF100631P CFF100240

MINI
MINI (F55)
Cooper S B46 A20 A;B48 A20 A 141 09/13- LFT
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...MINI
MINI (F56)
Cooper S B46 A20 A;B48 A20 A 141 04/13- LFT
One First B38 A12 A 55 11/13- LFT

MINI (R50, R53)
Cooper W10 B16 A 85 06/01-09/06 COF100558E LFT CCF0311

ATM CAF100810P
->06/04

MTM CAF100810P
->06/04

MTM CAF100876P
07/04->

Cooper S W11 B16 A 120/125 03/02-09/06 COF100558E CAF100810P LFT CCF0311
John Cooper Works W11 B16 A 160 03/06-09/06 COF100558E LFT CCF0147

CCF0311
One W10 B14 A 55 04/03-09/06 COF100558E LFT CCF0311

ATM CAF100810P
->06/04

MTM CAF100810P
->06/04

MTM CAF100876P
07/04->

W10 B16 A 66 06/01-09/06 COF100558E LFT CCF0311
ATM CAF100810P

->06/04

MTM CAF100810P
->06/04

MTM CAF100876P
07/04->

One D 1ND;1ND-TV 55/65 06/03-09/06 COF100165S CAF100810P CCF0311
S Works W11 B16 A 149 11/03-06/05 COF100558E CAF100719P LFT CCF0311
Works W11 B16 A 155 11/03-09/06 COF100558E LFT CCF0311

MINI (R56)
Cooper N12 B16 A;N16 B16 A 85/88/

90
09/06-11/13 COF100530E [1] * CAF100921P LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
Cooper D 9HZ (DV6TED4);W16 D16 80 11/06-09/10 COF100529E [2] * CAF100836P CFF100454 CCF0147

COF100699E
N47 C16 A 82 06/10-11/13 CAF101066R CCF0147
N47 C20 A 82 02/11-11/13 CAF101066R CCF0147

Cooper S N14 B16 A;N14 B16 AB 128 10/06-02/10 COF100530E [1] * CAF100929P LFT CCF0147
COF100787E [3] *

N18 B16 A 120/135/
147

03/10-11/13 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
Cooper S John Cooper Works N14 B16 A;N14 B16 AB 141 11/06-02/10 COF100530E [1] * CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
Cooper SD N47 C20 A 100/105 02/11-11/13 CAF101066R CCF0147
John Cooper Works N14 B16 C;N18 B16 C 155 11/07-11/13 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
John Cooper Works GP N18 B16 C 160 09/12-11/13 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
One N12 B14 A 55/70 11/06-03/10 COF100530E [1] * CAF100921P LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
N16 B16 A 55/72 03/10-11/13 COF100530E [1] * CAF100921P LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
One D 9HZ (DV6TED4) 66 06/09-07/10 COF100529E [2] * CAF100836P CFF100454 CCF0147

COF100699E
N47 C16 A 66 07/10-11/13 CAF101066R CCF0147

MINI CLUBMAN
Cooper N12 B16 A;N16 B16 A 85/88/

90
10/07-06/14 COF100530E [1] * CAF100921P LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
Cooper D 9HZ (DV6TED4) 80 10/07-02/10 COF100529E [2] * CAF100836P CFF100454 CCF0147

COF100699E
N47 C16 A 82 03/10-06/14 CAF101066R CCF0147
N47 C20 A 82 02/11-06/14 CAF101066R CCF0147

Cooper S N14 B16 A;N14 B16 AB 120/128 10/07-02/10 COF100530E [1] * CAF100929P LFT CCF0147
COF100787E [3] *

N18 B16 A 135/147 03/10-06/14 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147
COF100787E [3] *

M
INI
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...MINI

...MINI CLUBMAN
Cooper S John Cooper Works N14 B16 AB 141 10/08-02/10 COF100530E [1] * CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
Cooper SD N47 C20 A 100/105 02/11-06/14 CAF101066R CCF0147
John Cooper Works N14 B16 C;N18 B16 C 155 11/07-06/14 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
One N12 B14 A 70 03/09-02/10 COF100530E [1] * CAF100921P LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
N16 B16 A 72 03/10-06/14 COF100530E [1] * CAF100921P LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
One D N47 C16 A 66 03/10-06/14 CAF101066R CCF0147

MINI CLUBVAN
Cooper N16 B16 A 90 12/12-06/14 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
Cooper D N47 C16 A 82 12/12-06/14 CAF101066R CCF0147

N47 C20 A 82 12/12-06/14 CAF101066R CCF0147
One N16 B16 A 72 12/12-06/14 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *

MINI CONVERTIBLE (R52)
Cooper W10 B16 A 85 07/04-11/07 COF100558E CAF100876P LFT CCF0311
Cooper S W11 B16 A 120/125 07/04-11/07 COF100558E CAF100810P LFT CCF0311
John Cooper Works W11 B16 A 155 07/04-11/07 COF100558E LFT CCF0311
One W10 B16 A 66 07/04-11/07 COF100558E CAF100876P LFT CCF0311

MINI CONVERTIBLE (R57)
Cooper N12 B16 A;N16 B16 A 85/88/

90
10/07-06/15 COF100530E [1] * CAF100921P LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
Cooper D N47 C16 A 82 05/09-11/13 CAF101066R CCF0147

N47 C20 A 82 02/11-05/15 CAF101066R CCF0147
Cooper S N14 B16 A 125 11/07-12/08 COF100558E

N14 B16 A;N14 B16 AB 128 04/08-07/10 COF100530E [1] * CAF100929P LFT CCF0147
COF100787E [3] *

N14 B16 A;N18 B16 A 120 10/07-06/15 COF100530E [1] * CCF0147
COF100787E [3] *

N18 B16 A 135/147 02/10-06/15 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147
COF100787E [3] *

Cooper SD N47 C20 A 105 06/09-05/15 CAF101066R CCF0147
John Cooper Works N14 B16 C;N18 B16 C 155 08/08-05/15 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
COF101289S

One N16 B16 A 72 09/09-06/15 COF100530E [1] * CAF100921P LFT CCF0147
COF100787E [3] *

MINI COUNTRYMAN
Cooper N16 B16 A 85/90 01/10-10/16 COF100530E [1] * CAF100921P LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
Cooper ALL4 N16 B16 A;N18 B16 A 90 11/12-10/16 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
Cooper D N47 C16 A 82 01/10-10/16 CAF101066R CFF100424 [2] * CCF0147

N47 C20 A 82 01/10-10/16 CAF101066R CFF100424 [2] * CCF0147
Cooper D ALL4 N47 C16 A 82 01/10-09/16 CAF101066R CCF0147

N47 C20 A 82 07/10-09/16 CAF101066R CFF100424 [2] * CCF0147
Cooper S N18 B16 A 135/140/

147
01/10-10/16 COF100530E [1] * CAF101063P LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
Cooper S ALL4 N14 B16 A;N18 B16 A 120/135/

140
01/10-10/16 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
Cooper SD N47 C20 A 100/105 01/10-10/16 CAF101066R CFF100424 [2] * CCF0147
Cooper SD ALL4 N47 C20 A 100/105 01/10-09/16 CAF101066R CFF100424 [2] * CCF0147
John Cooper Works ALL4 N18 B16 A 160 04/11-10/16 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
One N16 B16 A 72 01/10-09/16 COF100530E [1] * CAF100921P LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
One D N47 C16 A 66 01/10-10/16 CAF101066R CFF100424 [2] * CCF0147

MINI COUPE
Cooper N16 B16 A 85/90 12/10-04/15 COF100530E [1] * CAF100921P LFT CCF0147

M
IN
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...MINI

...MINI COUPE
COF100787E [3] *

Cooper S N14 B16 A;N18 B16 A 120/135 12/10-04/15 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147
COF100787E [3] *

Cooper S JCW N18 B16 A 147 12/10-04/15 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147
COF100787E [3] *

Cooper SD N47 C20 A 100/105 12/10-05/15 CAF101066R CCF0147
John Cooper Works N14 B16 C;N18 B16 C 155 12/10-05/15 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *

MINI PACEMAN
Cooper N16 B16 A 88/90 04/12-09/16 COF100530E [1] * CAF100921P LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
Cooper ALL4 N16 B16 A;N18 B16 A 90 11/12-09/16 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
Cooper D N47 C16 A 82 04/12-09/16 CAF101066R CCF0147

N47 C20 A 82 07/12-09/16 CCF0147
Cooper D ALL4 N47 C16 A 82 04/12-09/16 CAF101066R CCF0147

N47 C20 A 82 03/12-09/16 CAF101066R CCF0147
Cooper S N18 B16 A 135/140 04/12-09/16 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
Cooper S ALL4 N18 B16 A 120/135/

140
03/12-09/16 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
Cooper SD N47 C20 A 105 03/12-09/16 CAF101066R CCF0147
Cooper SD ALL4 N47 C20 A 100/105 04/12-09/16 CAF101066R CCF0147
John Cooper Works N18 B16 C 160 09/12-09/16 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *

MINI ROADSTER
Cooper N16 B16 A 85/90 11/11-04/15 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
Cooper S N18 B16 A 120/135 11/11-04/15 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
Cooper S JCW N18 B16 A 147 11/11-04/15 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *
Cooper SD N47 C20 A 100/105 11/11-04/15 CAF101066R CCF0147
John Cooper Works N14 B16 C;N18 B16 C 155 11/11-04/15 COF100530E [1] * LFT CCF0147

COF100787E [3] *

MITSUBISHI
ASX
1.6 DI-D 9HD 84 07/15- COF100529E [2] * CFF100644 CCF0045

COF100699E
1.6 DI-D 4WD 9HD 84 07/15- COF100529E [2] * CFF100644 CCF0045

COF100699E
1.6 MIVEC 4A92 85/86 05/10- COF102126S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
1.8 4B10 102 02/10- COF102126S CAF100881P CFF100525 CCF0045
1.8 4WD 4B10 102 02/10- COF100128S CAF100881P CFF100525 CCF0045
1.8 DI-D 4N13 85/110 06/10- COF102126S CFF100525 CCF0045
1.8 DI-D 4WD 4N13 85/110 06/10- COF102126S CFF100525 CCF0045
2.0 i 4B11 110 06/10- COF102126S CAF100881P CCF0045
2.0 i 4WD 4B11 110 06/10- COF102126S CAF100881P CCF0045
2.2 DI-D 4WD 4N14 110 04/13- COF102126S CCF0045

ASX Van
1.8 DI-D 4WD 4N13 110 06/10- COF102126S CCF0045

CANTER
3.0 D 4M42-3AT4 107 06/06-11/10 COF100284S
3.0 TDI 4M42-0AT 92 08/01- COF100284S
3.9 TDi 4D34-2AT4;4D34-2AT6 105 08/01-11/10 COF100284S CFF100569

CARISMA
1.3 12V (DA6A) 4G13 (12V) 55 09/00-10/04 COF102126S CAF100685P CCF0225

+A/C

1.3 16V 4G13 (16V) 60 09/00-10/04 COF100128S CAF100685P
1.8 GDI (DA2A) 4G93 (GDI) 90 10/00-06/06 COF100110S CAF100685P CFF100573 CCF0225

+A/C

1.9 DI-D F9Q2 85 09/00-06/06 COF100136S CFF100135 CCF0225
+A/C

M
INI
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...MITSUBISHI

...CARISMA
1.9 DI-D (DA5A) F9Q1 75 09/00-06/06 COF100136S CFF100135 CCF0225

+A/C

2.0 16V GT EVO VI/VII 4G63 Turbo 206 11/99-06/06 COF100128S CCF0225
+A/C

CHALLENGER
1.8 4WD 4G93 (SOHC 16V) 84 03/01-02/05 COF100128S CCF0169C
1.8 GDi 4WD 4G93 (GDI) 88 05/99-02/01 CAF100962P CCF0169C
2.0 GDi 4WD 4G94 (GDI) 95 10/01-02/05 CCF0169C
2.5 TD (K94W) 4D56 T 73/98 11/98- COF101270S CAF100488C CFF100146 CCF0225

+A/C

2.5 TD (K94W, K74T) 4D56 T 85 07/02- COF101270S CAF100488C CFF100146 CCF0225
+A/C

2.8 TDi (K77T) 4M40-T 92 11/98-10/03 CCF0169C
3.0 V6 (K96W) 6G72 (DOHC 24V);

6G72 (SOHC 24V)
123/125/
130

11/98- COF100119S CAF100675P CCF0225
+A/C

3.2 TDi 4M41 121 11/98- CCF0169C
3.8 GDi 171 11/02- CCF0169C

COLT (V)
1.3 4G19 66 08/02-09/03 CCF0225
1.5 16V (CJ2A) 4G15 (16V) 69 10/99-09/03 COF100119S CAF100826P CCF0225
1300 (CJ1A) 4G13 (16V) 60 06/00-09/03 COF100128S CAF100826P CCF0225
1600 4G92 (SOHC 16V) 76 09/00-09/03 COF100128S CAF100826P CCF0225

COLT (VI)
1.1 3A91 55 10/04-06/12 COF100128S CAF100835P LFT CCF0352C
1.1 LPG 3A91 55 10/04-06/12 COF102126S

07/10->
CAF100835P LFT

1.3 4A90 68/70 06/04-06/12 COF100128S CAF100835P LFT CCF0352C
1.3 4WD 4A90 68 10/04-06/12 CCF0352C
1.3 LPG 4A90 70 06/04-06/12 COF102126S

07/10->
CAF100835P

1.5 4A91 80 06/04-06/12 COF100128S CAF100835P LFT CCF0352C
1.5 (Z23) 4A91;4G91 77 07/06-06/12 CCF0352C
1.5 (Z27) 4G15 (16V) 72 09/04-02/06 CCF0352C
1.5 4WD 4A91 77 07/06-06/12 CCF0352C
1.5 CZT 4G15T 110 03/05-06/12 COF100119S CAF100835P LFT CCF0352C
1.5 DI-D OM 639.939 50/70 08/04-06/12 COF102126S CAF100835P CFF100440 CCF0352C
1.5 Ralliart R 4G15T 120 02/10-06/12 CCF0352C
1.5 Turbo (Z23) 4G15T 113 09/06-06/12 COF100129S CCF0352C

COLT CZC
1.5 (Z23) 4A91 80 05/06-07/09 COF100128S CAF100835P LFT CCF0352C
1.5 Turbo (Z23) 4G15T 110 05/06-07/09 COF100119S CAF100835P LFT CCF0352C

ECLIPSE (II)
2400 GS 16V 4G64 (16V) 105 09/98-04/99 COF102126S CAF100962P

GALANT (VI)
2.4 4G69 121 10/03-10/04 COF100129S CCF0198

+A/C

2.4 GDI (EA3A) 4G64 (GDI) 106/110 02/99-10/04 COF100119S CAF100829P CCF0198
+A/C

2.4 GDI (EA3W) 4G64 (GDI) 106/110 02/99-10/03 COF100119S CAF100829P CCF0198
+A/C

2.5 Type S 6A13 151 10/99-10/04 COF100128S CAF100829P CCF0198
+A/C

2.5 V6 24V (EA5A) 6A13 118 09/00-10/04
Eng. Code:4G93/ 4G94/ 6G73 CAF100962P

2.5 V6 24V (EA5W) 6A13 118 09/00-10/03
Eng. Code:4G93/ 4G94/ 6G73 CAF100962P

GALANT
2.4 4G69 116 10/03- COF100119S

GALLOPER
2.5 TD D4BF 65 09/98-12/03 COF101270S CAF100710R CFF100146
2.5 TD intercooler D4BH 73 09/98-12/03 COF101270S CAF100710R CFF100146
3.0 V6 G6AT 104 09/98-12/03 COF100119S CAF100436C

GRANDIS
2.0 DI-D (NA8W) BSY;BWC 100/103 09/05-03/10 COF100525E CAF101011P CFF100597 CCF0038C
2.4 4G69 130 04/04-12/11 COF100119S CCF0038C
2.4 MIVEC (NA4W) 4G69 121 04/04-12/11 COF100119S LFT CCF0038C

i
0.7 3B20 T 42 01/06- COF100219S
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L 200 (06->)
2.5 DI-D 4D56 HP 103 04/10-12/15 COF101270S CAF100878P CFF100568
2.5 DI-D (KA4T) 4D56 (16V);4D56 HP 94/123 08/07-12/15 COF101270S CAF100878P CFF100568 CCF0225
2.5 DI-D 4WD (KA4TXCN) 4D56 HP 103 04/10-12/15 COF101270S CAF100878P CFF100568
2.5 DI-D 4WD (KB4T) 4D56 HP 123/131 10/07-12/15 COF101270S CAF100878P CFF100568 CCF0038C
3.2 DI-D 4WD 4M41 121 05/07-12/15 CCF0225
3.5 4WD 6G74 (SOHC 24V) 147 05/07-12/15 CCF0225

L 200 (96-06)
2.5 DiD (KA4T) 4D56 HP 100 11/05-12/15 COF101270S CAF100878P CFF100568 CCF0038C
2.5 DI-D 4WD (KB4T) 4D56 HP 100 11/05-12/15 COF101270S CAF100878P CFF100568 CCF0038C
2.5 TD (K64T) 4D56 T 66 08/01-11/05 COF101270S CAF100488C CFF100146 CCF0225
2.5 TD 4WD (K74T) 4D56 T 85/98 08/01-12/07 COF101270S CAF100488C CFF100146 CCF0225
3.0 4WD 6G72 (DOHC 24V) 108 08/01-11/05 CCF0225
3.2 DI-D 4WD (KB8T) 4M41 118 07/06-12/09 CCF0225

L200
2.4 DI-D 4WD 4N15 133 11/14- COF100128S
2.4 DI-D 4WD (KJ0T) 4N15 113 09/15- COF100128S

LANCER (07->)
1.5 4A91 80 06/08- COF100128S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045

+A/C

1.5 Bifuel 4A91 80 02/10- COF100128S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
+A/C

1.6 MIVEC 4A92 86 05/10- COF102126S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
+A/C

1.8 4B10 103 05/10-
Eng. Code:4B10 COF102126S

103/105 02/08- COF100128S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
+A/C

1.8 Bifuel 4B10 105 01/10- COF102126S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
+A/C

1.8 DI-D 4N13 85 05/10- COF102126S CCF0045
+A/C

1.8 DI-D (CY9A) 4N13 110 06/10- COF102126S CFF100525 CCF0045
+A/C

1.8 Flexfuel 4B10 103 03/09- COF102126S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
+A/C

1.8 Flexfuel (CY3A) 4B10 105 01/10- CAF100881P CCF0045
2.0 4B11 108 01/09- COF102126S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045

+A/C

2.0 DI-D BKD;BWC 103 01/08- COF100525E CAF100881P CFF100597 CCF0045
+A/C

2.0 i 4B11 113 01/09- CAF100881P CCF0045
2.0 i 4WD 4B11 113 03/07- CAF100881P CCF0045
2.0 i Ralliart 4WD (CY4A) 4B11 T/C 177 10/08- COF100119S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
EVO X - FQ330 (CZ4A) 4B11FQ30 242 03/08-06/15 COF100119S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045

+A/C

EVO X - FQ360 (CZ4A) 4B11FQ60 264 03/08-06/15 COF100119S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
+A/C

EVO X (CZ4A) 4B11 T/C 206/217/
221

10/07-06/15 COF100119S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
+A/C

LANCER (VI)
1.5 16V (CK2A) 4G15 (16V) 69 10/99-08/03 COF100119S CAF100826P CCF0225
1.8 GDi T 4G93T (GDI) 121 09/03-10/08 CCF0225
1.8 SEi Limited 4G93 91 09/03-03/07 CCF0038C

+A/C

2.0 4G94 85/92 08/03- CCF0225 CCF0038C
+A/C

2.0 GDI 4G94 (GDI) 92 09/03- CCF0038C
+A/C

2.4 GDI 4G64  (GDI) 98/108 09/03- CCF0225 CCF0038C
+A/C

2.4 iVRX 4G69 115 08/05- CCF0038C
+A/C

LANCER (VII)
1.3 4G13 (16V) 60 09/03- COF100128S CAF100826P LFT CCF0038C

+A/C

1.6 4G18 72 09/03-10/08 COF100128S CAF100826P LFT CCF0038C
+A/C

1.6 (CS3A) 4G18 72 09/03- COF100128S CAF100826P LFT CCF0038C
+A/C

2.0 4G63 (DOHC 16V) 85/99 09/03- COF100119S CAF100826P LFT CCF0038C
+A/C

2.0 (CS9A) 4G63 (DOHC 16V) 99 12/03- COF100119S CAF100826P LFT CCF0038C
+A/C

2.0 i 4B11 113 10/07- COF100128S CAF100881P CCF0045

LANCER 4WD (VI)
EVO V (CP9A, CT9A) 4G63 Turbo 206 01/98-12/98 COF100110S CAF100826P LFT CCF0038C
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LANCER 4WD (VII)
EVO IX (CT9A) 4G63 Turbo 206/213 01/05-09/07 COF100119S CAF100826P LFT CCF0038C

+A/C

COF100129S
EVO VIII - 260 (CT9A) 4G63 Turbo 195 03/04-07/05 COF100119S CAF100826P LFT CCF0038C

+A/C

LANCER SPORTBACK (07->)
1.5 4A91 80 06/08- COF100128S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
1.5 Bifuel 4A91 80 03/10- COF100128S CAF100881P CCF0045
1.6 MIVEC 4A92 86 05/10- COF102126S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
1.8 (CX3A) 4B10 105 06/08- COF100128S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
1.8 Bifuel 4B10 105 02/10- COF102126S CAF100881P CCF0045
1.8 DI-D 4N13 85 05/10- COF102126S CCF0045
1.8 DI-D (CX9A) 4N13 110 06/10- COF102126S CCF0045
1.8 Flex 4B10 103 03/09- COF102126S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
1.8 MIVEC 4B10 103 03/09- COF102126S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
2.0 DI-D BKD;BWC 103 06/08- COF100525E CAF100881P CFF100597 CCF0045
2.0 Ralliart 4WD (CX4A) 4B11 T/C 177 10/08- COF100119S CAF100881P CCF0045

MIRAGE
1.2 (A13A) 3A92 59 10/13- COF100128S

OUTLANDER (I)
2.0 (CU2W) 4G63 (DOHC 16V) 100 05/03-10/06 COF100119S CAF100826P LFT CCF0038C
2.0 4WD (CU2W) 4G63 (DOHC 16V) 93/100 05/03-10/06 COF100119S CAF100826P LFT CCF0038C
2.0 Turbo 4WD (CU2W) 4G63-T (DOHC 16V) 148 04/04-10/06 COF100119S CAF100826P LFT CCF0038C
2.0 Turbo-R 4WD 4G63 Turbo 177 01/02-10/06 COF100119S CAF100826P LFT CCF0038C
2.4 4WD 4G64 (16V) 102 05/03-10/06 CAF100826P CCF0038C
2.4 4WD (CU5W) 4G69 118/119 05/03-10/06 COF100119S CAF100826P LFT CCF0038C
2.4 HDD Mivec (CU5W) 4G69 118 03/01-12/06 CCF0038C

OUTLANDER (II)
2.0 4B11 108/118 11/06-11/12 COF102126S CAF100881P CCF0045
2.0 4WD 4B11 108 11/06-11/12 COF102126S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
2.0 DI-D BSY 103 12/06-11/12 COF100525E CAF100881P CFF100597 CCF0045
2.2 DI-D 4N14 130 11/06-11/12 COF102126S CFF100592 CCF0045
2.2 DI-D 4WD 4HK;4HN 115 08/07-11/12 COF100787E [3] *

->06/10
CAF100881P CFF100592 CCF0045

COF100128S
07/10->

Eng. Code:HTH COF100530E [1] *
->06/10

4N14 103/130 11/06-11/12 COF102126S CFF100592 CCF0045
2.4 (CW5W) 4B12 125 11/06-11/12 COF100128S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
2.4 4WD (CW5W) 4B12 125 09/07-11/12 COF100128S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
2.4 Flex 4WD 4B12 125 09/07-11/12 COF102126S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
3.0 4WD 6B31 169/177 10/09-12/12 CAF100881P CCF0045
3.0 4WD (CW6W) 6B31 162 11/06-11/12 COF102126S CAF100881P CCF0045
3.0 AWD 6B31 164 11/06-12/10 CAF100881P CCF0045

OUTLANDER (III)
2.0 4J11 107 10/12- COF102126S CCF0045
2.0 (GF7W) 4J11 110 08/12- COF102126S CCF0045
2.0 4WD (GF2W) 4B11 107 10/12- COF102126S CCF0045
2.0 4WD (GF7W) 4J11 110 08/12- COF102126S CCF0045

05/13->

2.0 Hybrid 4WD (GG2W) 4B11;S61;Y61 87/89/
139

12/12- COF102126S LFT CCF0045

2.2 Di-D (GF6W) 4N14 110 08/12- COF102126S CCF0045
2.2 DI-D 4WD 4N14 110 04/13- COF100128S
2.2 Di-D 4WD (GF6W) 4N14 110 08/12- COF102126S CCF0045
2.4 4WD 4J12 123/124 10/12- CCF0045
3.0 4WD 6B31 169 03/14- CCF0045
3.0 GT 4WD 6B31 167 08/12- CCF0045

PAJERO SPORT (II)
2.5 DI-D 4WD 4D56 HP 131 07/08- CAF100878P CCF0038C
3.0 4WD 6B31 162 09/08- COF102126S CAF100878P CCF0038C
3.2 DI-D 4M41 121 07/08- LFT CCF0038C

PAJERO/SHOGUN (II)
1.8 GDI 4G93 (GDI) 96 06/98-04/00 COF100128S CAF100685P CFF100248 CCF0169C

PAJERO/SHOGUN (III)
2.5 TDI 4D56 T 73/85 04/00-12/06 COF101270S CAF100488C CFF100146
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...PAJERO/SHOGUN (III)
2.5 TDi (V64W, V74W) 4D56 T 73/85 04/00-12/06 COF101270S CAF100488C CFF100146

CAF100870P CFF100569
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0169C

+A/C

3.0 (V73W) 6G72 (SOHC 24V) 125 10/01-12/06 COF100129S CAF100870P CCF0169C
3.2 DI-D 4M41 121 04/00-10/01 COF100284S CAF100870P CFF100569
3.2 Di-D (V68W) 4M41 118 04/00-12/06 COF100284S CAF100870P CFF100569
3.2 DI-D (V68W, V78W) 4M41 118/121 04/00-12/06 COF100284S CAF100870P CFF100569

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0169C
+A/C

3.5 6G74 (DOHC 24V) 149 04/00-01/07 CAF100870P
3.5 V6 GDI (V65W, V75W) 6G74 (GDI) 149 04/00-12/06 COF100119S CAF100870P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0169C
+A/C

PAJERO/SHOGUN (IV)
3.0 4WD 6G72 (SOHC 24V) 131 02/07- CAF100870P
3.2 DI-D 4M41 118 11/06-

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0169C
118/121 11/06- CAF100870P CFF100149

3.2 DI-D (V88W, V98W) 4M41 118/125 02/07- COF100284S CAF100870P CFF100149
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0169C

3.2 DI-D 4WD (V98W) 4M41 140 02/07- CAF100870P CFF100149 CCF0169C
3.2 DI-D 4WD (V98W, V88W) 4M41 147 01/09- CAF100870P CFF100149

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0169C
3.2 TD 4WD 4M41 147 01/10- CAF100870P CFF100149

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0169C
3.8 V6 6G75 182 02/10- COF100119S CAF100870P LFT

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0169C
3.8 V6 (V87W, V97W) 6G75 184 02/07- COF100119S CAF100870P LFT

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0169C

PAJERO/SHOGUN CLASSIC
2.5 TD 4D56 T 85 07/01- COF101270S CAF100488C CFF100146

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0169C
+A/C

3.0 6G72 (SOHC 24V) 131 09/06- CCF0169C
3.0 ZR 6G72 (DOHC 24V) 132 08/03- CCF0169C
3.2 DiD 4M41 125 09/06- CCF0169C
3.2 DI-D 4M41 118 05/05- COF100284S CAF100870P CFF100569

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0169C
+A/C

3.8 6G75 184 09/06- CCF0169C
3.8 GDi 6G75 160 06/02- CCF0169C

SANTAMO
2.0 16V 4G63 (DOHC 16V) 102 05/99-12/04 COF100119S CAF100436C
2.0 16V 4WD 4G63 (DOHC 16V) 102 05/99-12/04 COF100119S CAF100436C

SHOGUN PININ
1.8 (H76W, H66W) 4G93 (SOHC 16V) 84 11/01-06/07 COF100128S CAF100962P LFT CCF0169C
1.8 GDI (H66W, H76W) 4G93 (GDI) 88 10/99-10/01 COF100128S CAF100962P LFT CCF0169C
2.0 GDI (H67W, H77W) 4G94 (GDI) 95 10/00-06/07 COF100128S CAF100962P CCF0169C

SHOGUN SPORT VAN
2.5 TD 4D56 T 85 12/99-01/08 COF101270S CAF100488C CFF100146 CCF0169C

+A/C

3.0 V6 6G72 (DOHC 24V) 125 12/99-01/08 COF100119S CAF100675P

SPACE RUNNER
2.0 (N63W) 4G63 (SOHC 16V) 100 08/99-08/02 COF100119S CAF100829P
2.4 GDI 4G64 (GDI) 110 08/99-01/03 COF100119S CAF100829P

SPACE STAR
1.0 (A05A) 3A90 52 05/12- COF102126S LFT
1.2 (A03A) 3A92 57/59 05/12- COF100128S LFT

59 10/12-
Eng. Code:3A92 COF102126S

1.3 16V (DG1A) 4G13 (16V) 60/61/
63

06/98-12/04 COF100128S CAF100685P CCF0225
+A/C

1.6 4G92 (SOHC 16V) 72 04/01-12/04 CCF0225
+A/C

1.6 16V (DG3A) 4G18 72 01/01-12/04 COF100128S CAF100685P LFT CCF0225
+A/C

1.8 GDI (DG5A) 4G93 (GDI) 87/90 06/98-12/04 COF100128S CAF100685P CFF100211 CCF0225
+A/C
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...SPACE STAR
1.8 MPI 4G93 (DOHC 16V) 82 10/02-12/04 COF100128S CAF100685P CFF100211 CCF0225

+A/C

1.9 DI-D F9Q2 85 10/02-12/04 COF100136S CCF0225
+A/C

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

1.9 DI-D (DG4A) F9Q1 75 02/01-12/04 COF100136S CFF100135 CCF0225
+A/C

SPACE WAGON
2.0 4G63 (SOHC 16V) 98 10/98-12/04 COF100119S CAF100829P LFT
2.4 4G64  (SOHC 16V) 96 11/98-04/04 LFT
2.4 GDI 4G64 (GDI) 108/110 10/98-12/04 COF100119S CAF100829P LFT
2.4 GDI 4WD 4G64 (GDI) 108/110 10/98-12/04 COF100119S CAF100829P LFT
3.0 GDi GLX 4WD 6G72 (DOHC 24V) 158 05/00-05/03 CCF0038C

MORGAN
AERO 8
4.4 M62448S2 210 10/00- COF100516E

N62B44A 245 04/04- COF100584E

NISSAN
350 Z
3.5 VQ35DE 206/214/

221
09/02-12/08 COF100129S CAF100548P LFT

COF100783S
VQ35HR 230 09/05-12/09 COF100783S CAF100548P LFT

370 Z
3.7 VQ37HR;VQ37VHR 241/243/

248
04/09- COF100783S LFT

NISMO 3.7 VQ37VHR 253 06/13- COF100783S

370 Z Roadster
3.7 VQ37VHR 241/243 12/09- COF100783S

ALMERA (II)
1.5 GA15DE;QG15DE 77 03/01- CFF100215 CCF0354

QG15DE 66/72 03/00- COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100215 CCF0354
COF100783S

1.5 dCi K9K 722 60 01/03- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0354
1.5 XL QG15DE 77 03/01- CFF100215 CCF0354
1.6 GA16DE;HR16DE 75/83 07/00- CCF0354

GA16DE;QG16DE 83 07/00-02/03 CAF101029P CCF0354
1.8 QG18DE 84/85/

94
01/00- COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100215 CCF0354

COF100783S LFT
2.0 SR20DE 107 08/02- CAF100548P CCF0354
2.2 dCi YD22DDTi 82/100 09/03- COF100181S CAF100548P CFF100145 CCF0354
2.2 Di YD22DDT 81 03/00- COF100181S

04/03->
CAF100548P CFF100145

->05/01
CCF0354

Eng. Code:YD22DDT COF100582E
->03/03

ALMERA Classic
1.6 16V QG16DE 79 03/06- CAF100548P CCF0354

ALMERA TINO
1.8 QG18DE 84/85/

88
12/98-02/06 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100215 CCF0354

COF100783S
2.0 SR20DE 100 08/00-01/03 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100215 CCF0354

COF100783S
2.2 dCi YD22DDT 82 09/03-02/06 COF100181S CAF100548P CFF100145 CCF0354

YD22DDTi 84 08/00-02/06
Eng. Code:YD22DDTI COF100582E

->03/03

84/100 08/00-02/06 COF100181S CAF100548P CFF100145 CCF0354

ALTIMA
3.5 VQ35DE 201 10/06-07/13 CAF100548P

BLUEBIRD SYLPHY
1.6 (G15) K4M 75 12/12- COF100136S CAF100724P
2.0 MR20DE 98 09/05-08/12 CFF100215
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CABSTAR
2.5 dCi YD25DDTi 96 10/06-09/11 COF100181S
28.11 DCI, 32.11 DCI, 35.11
DCI 2.5 (F24M)

YD25DDTi 81 09/06-12/13 COF100181S

28.12 DCI, 32.12 DCI, 34.12
DCI, 35.12 DCI 2.5 (F24M)

YD25DDTi 90 09/06-12/13 COF100181S

28.12, 32.12, 35.12 (F91AN) YD25K3LD-5LO 90 01/14- COF100181S
35 DI 3.0 BD-30Ti 92 01/04-12/06 COF100150S CFF100417
35.13 DCI, 45.13 DCI 2.5
(F24M)

YD25DDTi 96 09/06-12/12 COF100181S

35.14 DCI, 45.14 DCI 2.5
(F24M)

YD25DDTi;YD25K3LD-5MI 100 09/06-12/13 COF100181S

35.14, 45.14 YD25K3LD-5MI 100 01/14- COF100181S
35.15, 45.15 YD25K3LD-5HO 107 01/14- COF100181S

CUBE
1.4 CR14DE 72 01/03-09/05 CCF0499
1.5 HR15DE 80 01/03-09/05 CCF0499
1.5 dCi K9K;K9K 270 78/81 03/10- COF100136S CAF100820P CFF100500 CCF0499
1.6 16V HR16DE 81 03/10- COF100783S CAF100956P LFT CCF0499

ELGRAND
3.0 D ZD30 113 04/03-12/10 COF100569E

GT-R
V6 VR38DETT 357 12/07-10/10 LFT

INTERSTAR
dCi 80 F9Q 772;F9Q 774 60 04/02-08/06 COF100136S CAF100707P CFF100462

->09/03

CFF100415
10/03->

dCi 90 G9T 722 66 07/02- COF100532E CAF100707P
->09/03

CAF100769P
10/03->

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX CFF100415

dCi 100 G9U 650 74 04/06- COF100574E CAF100769P
DELPHI CFF100462

PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415
PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

G9U 720;G9U 754 73 11/03-
Eng. Code:G9U754 COF100532E

PURFLUX CFF100415
73/74 11/03- COF100574E CAF100769P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
74 04/06-

PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415
PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

dCi 120 G9U 650 88 08/06- COF100574E CAF100769P CCF0099
DELPHI CFF100462

PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415
PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

G9U 720;G9U 724;
G9U 750

84 04/02- COF100532E CAF100707P CFF100415 CCF0099

CAF100769P CFF100462
08/03-

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX CFF100416
PURFLUX CFF500416

G9U 724;G9U 750 84 07/02-08/06 COF100532E CAF100707P CFF100415
CFF100462

dCi 140 ZD30 100 11/03- COF100569E CAF100769P
DELPHI CFF100462

PURFLUX CFF100415
dCi 150 G9U 632 107 08/06- COF100574E CAF100769P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415

NISSAN
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...INTERSTAR
PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

JUKE
1.2 DIG-T HR12DDT;HRA2DDT 85 05/14- COF100695E CAF101029P LFT CCF0140

CCF0499
1.5 dCi K9K 410;K9K 636;

K9K 896
81 06/10- COF100136S CAF100820P CFF100500 CCF0140

COF100609S CAF101029P CCF0499
1.6 HR16DE 69/86 06/10- COF100129S CAF100604P LFT CCF0140

COF100783S CCF0499
1.6 DIG-T MR16DDT 140 06/10- COF100129S CAF100604P LFT CCF0140

COF100783S CCF0499
1.6 DIG-T 4x4 147 11/12- CAF100604P LFT

MR16DDT 140 06/10- COF100129S CAF100604P LFT CCF0140
COF100783S CCF0499

1.6 DIG-T NISMO MR16DDT 147 03/13-07/14 COF100783S CAF100604P LFT CCF0140
CCF0499

1.6 DIG-T NISMO 4x4 MR16DDT 147 02/13-07/14 COF100783S CAF101029P LFT CCF0140
CCF0499

1.6 DIG-T NISMO RS MR16DDT 160 08/14- COF100783S CAF101029P LFT CCF0140
CCF0499

1.6 DIG-T NISMO RS 4x4 MR16DDT 157 08/14- COF100783S CAF101029P CCF0140
CCF0499

1.6 LPG HR16DE 85 01/12- COF100783S CCF0140

KUBISTAR
1.2 D7F 764 44 08/03- COF102137S CAF100434C CFF100236 CCF0035

+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

1.2 16V D4F 712 55 04/06- COF102137S CAF100720P CFF100236 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

1.4 K7J 700 55 08/03-10/09 COF100136S CCF0077
1.5 dCi K9K 704;K9K 710;

K9K 714;K9K 722
42/45/
48/60

08/03- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

1.5 dCi 70 K9K 700;K9K 716 50/51 09/05-10/09 COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

1.5 dCi 85 K9K 276 62 04/06-10/09 COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

1.6 16V K4M 752 70 08/03- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

LEAF
Electric EM57;EM61 80 11/10- CCF0499

LIVINA
1.6 HR16DE 80 02/07- CCF0499

MAXIMA QX (III)
2.0 V6 24V VQ20DE 103 03/00-11/03 COF100129S CAF100548P LFT

COF100783S
2.5 V6 24V VQ25DE 154 03/00-11/03 COF100783S CFF100201
3.0 VG30DE 147 04/99-08/03 CAF100548P
3.0 V6 24V VQ30DE 147 03/00-11/03 COF100129S CAF100548P LFT

MICRA (II)
1.4 i 16V CGA3DE 60 09/00-02/03 COF100141S CAF100619P CFF100215 CCF0242

-A/C

1.5 D TD15 42 02/98-02/03 COF100118S CAF100414C CFF100120 CCF0242
-A/C

MICRA (III)
1.0 16V CG10DE 48 01/03-06/10 COF100141S CAF100619P LFT CCF0310
1.2 16V CG12DE;CR12DE 48/59 01/03-06/10 COF100141S CAF100619P CFF100215 CCF0310
1.2 LPG CR12DE 59 06/05-06/10 CCF0310
1.4 16V CR14DE 65 01/03-06/10 COF100141S CAF100619P CFF100215 CCF0310
1.5 dCi K9K 276;K9K 704;

K9K 708;K9K 722
48/50/
60/63

01/03-06/10 COF100136S CAF100820P CFF100500 CCF0310
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...MICRA (III)
160 SR HR16DE 81 05/05-06/10 COF100129S CAF100956P LFT CCF0310

COF100783S

MICRA (IV)
1.2 HR12DE 56/59 05/10- COF100783S CAF101029P LFT CCF0471
1.2 DIG-S HR12DDR 72 04/11- COF100129S LFT CCF0471

COF100783S

MICRA (V)
0.9 IG-T H4B 408;HR09DET 66 12/16- COF100695E CCF0475
1.0 B4D 410;BR10DE 52/54 12/16- CCF0475
1.5 dCi K9K 628 66 12/16- COF100609S CCF0475

MICRA C+C
1.4 16V CR14DE 65 08/05- COF100141S CAF100619P LFT CCF0310
1.6 160 SR HR16DE 81 08/05- COF100129S CAF100956P LFT CCF0310

COF100783S

MURANO (I)
3.5 4x4 VQ35DE 172 08/03-09/08 COF100129S CAF100548P LFT CCF0131

COF100783S

MURANO (II)
2.5 dCi 4x4 YD25DDTi 140 01/10-09/14 COF100181S CFF100497
3.5 4x4 VQ35;VQ35DE 191 12/09-09/14 CAF100548P LFT

VQ35DE 183/188 10/08-09/14 COF100129S CAF100548P LFT CCF0131
COF100783S

MURANO (III)
3.5 V6 VQ35DE 183 01/16- COF100783S
3.5 V6 ALL MODE 4x4-i (Z52R) VQ35DE 183 01/16- COF100783S

MURANO
3.5 VQ35DE 195 11/07-09/14 LFT
3.5 4x4 VQ35DE 195 11/07-09/14 LFT

NAVARA (4WD)
2.3 dCi 4x4 YS23DDT 120 01/15- COF100692E
2.3 dCi 4x4 (D231) YS23DDTT 120/140 01/15- COF100692E
2.5 dCi 4WD YD25DDTi 106/126/

128
07/05- COF100181S CAF100722P CFF100498 CCF0154

CFF100145
->08/06

128 07/05-
with water sensor coupling CFF100498

09/06->

2.5 dCi 4WD (D40TT, D40T,
D40M, D40BB)

YD25DDTi 140 12/09- COF100181S CAF100722P CCF0154

3.0 4x4 VG30E 120 05/00- CCF0154
3.0 dCi 4WD V9X 170 02/10- COF100220S CAF100722P CFF100236 CCF0154
4.0 4WD VQ40 198 10/04- CAF100666P

NAVARA
2.3 dCi YS23DDTT 140 10/15- COF100692E
2.3 dCi (D231) YS23DDT 120 01/15- COF100692E
2.5 dCi YD25DDTi 106 07/05-

with water sensor coupling CFF100498
09/06->

106/120/
128/140

07/05- COF100181S CAF100722P CFF100498 CCF0154

CFF100145
->08/06

3.0 VG30E 120 05/00- CCF0154
3.0 dCi V9X 170 03/10- CAF100722P CFF100236 CCF0154
4.0 VQ40 198 10/04-11/09 CAF100666P

NOTE
1.2 HR12DE 59 06/13- COF100783S CAF101029P LFT CCF0471
1.2 DIG-S HR12DDR 72 06/13- COF100129S LFT CCF0471

COF100783S
1.2 LPG HR12DE 56 03/15- COF100783S CAF101029P
1.4 CR14DE 65 03/06-06/12 COF100141S CAF100619P LFT CCF0310
1.5 dCi K9K 276;K9K 292;

K9K 700
50/63/
66/76

03/06-06/12 COF100136S CAF100820P CFF100500 CCF0310

K9K 608;K9K 892 66 06/13- COF100609S CCF0471
1.6 HR16DE 81 03/06-06/12 COF100129S CAF100956P LFT CCF0310

NISSAN
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...NOTE
COF100783S

NP300
2.5 dCi YD25DDTi 98 04/08- COF100181S CAF100722P CFF100498 CCF0154
2.5 dCi 4x4 YD25DDTi 98 04/08- COF100181S CFF100498 CCF0154

Cylindrical CAF100491C
08/10->

Rectangular CAF100722P
->07/10

NV200
1.5 dci (M20, M20M) K9K 400;K9K 608;

K9K 628;K9K 892
63/66 02/10- COF100136S CAF100820P CFF100500 CCF0310

K9K 636;K9K 646 81 04/11- COF100136S CAF100820P LFT CCF0310
1.6 16V (M20, M20M) HR16DE 81 02/10- COF100783S CAF100956P LFT

Prod. Country:Japan CCF0456
Prod. Country:Spain CCF0456
Prod. Country:Spain CCF0310

04/12->

NV200 EVALIA
1.5 dci (M20, M20M) K9K 636;K9K 646 81 04/11- COF100136S CAF100820P CFF100500

Prod. Country:Japan CCF0456
Prod. Country:Spain CCF0456
Prod. Country:Spain CCF0310

04/12->

K9K 892 66 04/11- COF100136S CAF100820P CFF100500 CCF0310
1.5 dci (M20, M20M, M20K,
M20KK)

K9K 400;K9K 608;
K9K 628

63 07/10- COF100136S CAF100820P CFF100500 CCF0310

1.6 16V (M20, M20M) HR16DE 81 07/10- COF100129S CAF100956P LFT
COF100783S

Prod. Country:Japan CCF0456
Prod. Country:Spain CCF0456
Prod. Country:Spain CCF0310

04/12->

NV300
1.6 dCi 120 R9M 413 89 09/16- COF100692E
1.6 dCi 125 R9M 452 92 09/16- COF100692E
1.6 dCi 145 R9M 452 107 09/16- COF100692E
1.6 dCi 95 R9M 413 70 09/16- COF100692E

NV400
2.3 dCi 145 RWD M9T 694;M9T 696;

M9T 698
107 11/11-02/14 COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

2.3 dCi 150 M9T 880 110 02/14-09/16 COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415
2.3 dCi 165 M9T 120 06/14-09/16 COF100692E CAF101078P
dCi 100 M9T 670;M9T 672;

M9T 676
74 11/11-06/14 COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

dCi 110 M9T 870 81 06/14- COF100692E CAF101078P
dCi 125 M9T 670;M9T 672;

M9T 676
92 11/11-09/16 COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

dCi 125 RWD M9T 686;M9T 690;
M9T 692;M9T 696;
M9T 698;M9T 870;
M9T 896

92 11/11-09/16 COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

dCi 140 M9T;M9T 696;M9T 698;
M9T 702

100 06/14-09/16 COF100692E CAF101078P

dCi 140 RWD M9T 696;M9T 698 100 06/14-09/16 COF100692E CAF101078P
dCi 145 M9T 678;M9T 680;

M9T 706
107 11/11-06/16 COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

dCi 145 RWD M9T 694;M9T 696;
M9T 698

107 11/11-06/16 COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

dCi 150 M9T 880 110 02/14-09/16 COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415
dCi 150 RWD M9T 880 110 02/14-09/16 COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415
dCi 160 M9T 120 06/14-09/16 COF100692E CAF101078P
dCi 165 M9T 120 06/14-06/16 COF100692E CAF101078P
dCi 165 RWD M9T 120 06/14- COF100692E CAF101078P
dCi 170 M9T 125 07/15- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415

PATHFINDER
2.4 KA24E 87 09/99-02/02 CCF0154
2.5 dCi YD25DDTi 128 01/05- COF100181S CAF100722P CFF100145

->08/06
CCF0154

CFF100498
09/06->
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...PATHFINDER
with water sensor coupling CFF100498

09/06->

2.5 dCi 4WD YD25DDTi 120/126/
128/140

01/05- COF100181S CAF100722P CFF100498 CCF0154

CFF100145
->08/06

128 03/05-
with water sensor coupling CFF100498

09/06->

3.0 dCi V9X 170 08/10- CAF100722P CFF100236 CCF0154
3.5 4WD VQ35DE 183 08/14- COF100783S
3.5 V6 4WD VQ35 162 11/00-12/04 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100215 CCF0154

COF100783S
4.0 4WD VQ40DE 198 09/05- COF100129S CAF100666P CFF100145 CCF0154

PATROL (Y61) (II)
2.7 TD TD27T 73 05/98-06/01 COF102105S CFF100145 CCF0199
3.0 D ZD30DDTi 116 05/00-09/04 COF100569E CFF100145 CCF0199
3.0 D All-wheel Drive ZD30DDTi 118 10/04- COF100569E CFF100145 CCF0199
3.0 DTi ZD30DDTi 116/118 05/00- COF100569E CFF100145 CCF0199
3.2 D SD33 70 05/98-06/01 CCF0199
4.2 TB42E;TB42S 125 03/00-08/02 CCF0199
4.2 D (AUS) TD42T 114 05/99-09/04 CCF0199
4.8 TB48DE 180 03/00- CCF0199
4.8 (Y61) TB48DE 185 10/01-12/07 CCF0199

PATROL (Y62)
5.6 VK56VD 298 04/10- LFT

PICK UP (D22)
2.4 KA24DE 110 01/03-04/05 COF100783S
2.4 i KA24E 88 02/98-04/05 COF100109S CAF100548P CFF100215
2.5 D TD25 61 02/98-04/05 COF102105S CAF100105R CFF100145
2.5 DI YD25DDTi 98 03/02-12/10 COF100582E CAF100491C CFF100145
2.5 TDI TD25TI 76 05/98-10/01 CAF100708R
3.0 TD ZD30 110 11/01-04/05 COF100569E

PICK UP (D22) 4WD
2.4 i 4WD KA24DE 98 03/02-04/05 COF100109S CFF100215

COF100783S
KA24E 88 02/98-04/05 COF100141S CAF100548P CFF100215

2.5 D 4WD TD25 61 02/98-04/05 COF102105S CAF100708R CFF100145
2.5 Di 4WD 98 03/02-04/05 COF100582E CAF100491C CFF100145
2.5 TD 4WD TD25TI 76 05/98-04/05 COF102105S CAF100495C CFF100145
3.0 TD 4WD ZD30 110 11/01-04/05 COF100569E
3.2 D 4WD QD32 76 12/98-04/05 COF102105S CFF100145

PIXO
1.0 K10 B 50 06/09- COF100180S CAF101953P LFT

PRIMASTAR
1.9 dCi 100 F9Q 760 74 09/02- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX CFF100415

1.9 dCi 80 F9Q 762 60 09/02- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099
DELPHI CFF100462

PURFLUX CFF100415
2.0 F4R 720;F4R 722 88 03/01- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0099

F4R 820 86 04/06- CAF100724P
2.0 dCi 115 M9R 630;M9R 780 84 09/06- COF100692E CAF100770P CCF0099

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

Eng. Code:M9R780 COF100574E
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.0 dCi 90 M9R 782 66 09/06- COF100692E CAF100770P CCF0099

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

Eng. Code:M9R782 COF100574E
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416

NISSAN
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...PRIMASTAR
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.5 dCi 115 G9U 630 84 09/08- COF100574E CAF100770P CFF100415 CCF0099
2.5 dCi 140 G9U 730 99 07/03- COF100532E CAF100770P CFF100415 CCF0099
2.5 dCi 150 G9U 632 107 09/06- COF100574E CAF100770P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
dCi 80 F9Q 762 60 03/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX CFF100415

dCi 90 M9R 782 66 09/06- COF100692E CAF100770P CCF0099
BOS CFF100135

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253
Eng. Code:M9R782 COF100574E

PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
dCi 100 F9Q 760 74 03/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX CFF100415

dCi 115 G9U 630 84 09/08- COF100574E CAF100770P CFF100415 CCF0099
dCi 120 M9R 780 84 09/06- COF100692E CAF100770P CCF0099

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

Eng. Code:M9R780 COF100574E
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
dCi 140 G9U 730 99 07/03- COF100532E CAF100770P CFF100415 CCF0099
dCi 150 G9U 632 107 09/06- COF100574E CAF100770P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415

PRIMERA (WP11)
2.0 TD CD20T 66 04/98-12/01 COF102270S CAF100548P CFF100145 CCF0355

PRIMERA (WP12)
2.0 QR20DE 103 03/02- COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100206 CCF0354

COF100783S

PRIMERA
1.6 QG16DE 78/80 01/02- COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100206 CCF0354

COF100783S
1.6 Visia QG16DE 80 01/02- COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100206 CCF0354

COF100783S
1.8 QG18DE 85 03/02- COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100206 CCF0354

COF100783S
1.8 16V QG18DE 84 08/99-07/02 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100215 CCF0355

COF100783S
1.9 dCi F9Q 85/88 08/02- COF100136S CCF0354

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

2.0 QR20DE 103 03/02- COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100206 CCF0354
COF100783S

2.2 dCi YD22DDT 102 04/03- COF100181S CAF100548P CFF100145 CCF0354
2.2 Di YD22DDT 93 03/02- COF100582E

->03/03
CAF100548P CFF100145 CCF0354

COF100181S
04/03->

2.5 QG25DD;QR25DE 125 01/02- CCF0354

PULSAR
1.2 DIG-T HR12DDT 85 10/14- COF100695E CAF101029P LFT CCF0140
1.5 dCi K9K 81 10/14- COF100609S CAF101029P CCF0140
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...PULSAR
1.6 DIG-T MR16DDT 140 02/15- COF100783S CAF101029P CCF0140

QASHQAI (I)
1.5 dCi K9K 282;K9K 292 76/78 02/07-12/13 COF100136S CAF100956P CFF100497 CCF0058

with water sensor coupling CFF100497
with water sensor coupling CFF100500

K9K 430 81 01/10-12/13 COF100136S CAF100956P CFF100497 CCF0058
1.6 HR16DE 84/86 02/07-12/13 COF100783S CAF100918P CFF100215 CCF0058

COF100129S LFT
1.6 dCi R9M 96 10/11-12/13 COF100574E CAF100918P CCF0058
1.6 dCi All-wheel Drive R9M 96 10/11-12/13 COF100574E CAF100918P CCF0058
2.0 MR20DE 102/103/

104
02/07- COF100783S CAF100918P CFF100215 CCF0058

COF100119S LFT
COF100129S

2.0 All-wheel Drive MR20DE 102/103/
104

02/07- COF100119S CAF100918P CFF100215 CCF0058

COF100129S LFT
COF100783S

2.0 dCi All-wheel Drive M1D;M9R 110 02/07-12/13 COF100574E CAF100918P CFF100497 CCF0058

QASHQAI (II)
1.2 DIG-T HR12DDT;HRA2DDT 85 11/13- COF100695E LFT CCF0476
1.5 dCi K9K 636 81 11/13- COF100609S CCF0476
1.6 dCi R9M 96 11/13- COF100574E CCF0476

COF100692E
1.6 dCi ALL MODE 4x4-i R9M 96 11/13- COF100692E CCF0476
1.6 DIG-T MR16DDT 120 10/14- COF100783S CCF0476

QASHQAI
2.0 (J11E) MR20DD 106 06/14- COF100783S CCF0476
2.0 ALL MODE 4x4-i (J11R) MR20DD 106 10/15- COF100783S CCF0476
2.0 dCi M1D;M9R 110 02/07-12/13 COF100574E CAF100918P CFF100497 CCF0058

SENTRA
1.6 HR16DE 86 08/14- COF100783S CCF0140
1.8 MRA8DE 96 08/12- CAF101029P

SERENA (C24)
2.0 SGX SR20DE 107 09/00-09/05 CAF100548P
2.0 SGX 4x4 SR20DE 107 09/00-09/05 CAF100548P
2.5 DCi SGX YD25DDTi 110 06/99-09/05 CAF100548P
2.5 DCi SGX 4x4 YD25DDTi 110 06/99-09/05 CAF100548P

TEANA (I)
2.0 QR20DE 103 10/03-06/08 CAF100548P
2.3 VQ23DE 127 10/03-06/08 COF100129S CAF100548P

COF100783S

TEANA (II)
2.3 VQ23DE 127 07/08-09/13 CAF100548P
2.5 VQ25DE 134 07/08-09/13 COF100129S CAF100548P

COF100783S
3.5 VQ35DE 183 07/08-09/13 COF100129S CAF100548P

COF100783S

TEANA (III)
2.5 (L33L, L33R, L33T) QR25DE 127 09/13- COF100783S

TERRANO (II)
3.0 Di 4WD ZD30 113 05/02-09/07 COF100569E CAF100495C CFF100417 CCF0355

TERRANO
1.6 75 03/14- COF100136S CAF100724P
2.0 98 03/14- CAF100724P

TERRANO Van
2.7 TDi 4WD TD27TI 92 06/98-09/07 CAF100495C CFF100145

->05/01
CCF0355

Eng. Code:TD27TI COF102105S
->10/99

Eng. Code:TD27TI COF102270S
11/99->

3.0 Di 4WD ZD30;ZD30Ti 113 04/03-09/07 COF100569E CAF100495C CFF100417 CCF0355

TIIDA
1.5 dCi K9K;K9K 278 76/78 01/07-12/12 COF100136S CAF100820P CFF100500 CCF0456

NISSAN
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...TIIDA
1.6 HR16DE 81 09/07-12/12 COF100129S CAF100956P LFT CCF0456

COF100783S
1.8 MR18DE 78/93 05/04-12/12 COF100783S CAF100956P LFT CCF0456

COF100129S

TRADE
2.7 TD TD27T 73 11/98-09/04 COF102270S CAF100708R
3.0 TD BD-30Ti 81 11/98-09/04 COF100150S CAF100711R CFF100145

X-TRAIL (I)
2.0 QR20DE 103/110 07/01-01/13 COF100129S CAF100548P LFT CCF0131

COF100783S
2.0 4x4 QR20DE 103/110 07/01-01/13 COF100129S CAF100548P LFT CCF0131

COF100783S
SR20VET 206 06/01-01/13 CAF100548P CCF0131

2.2 dCi YD22DDTi 100 12/03-01/13 COF100181S CAF100548P CFF100145 CCF0131
2.2 dCi 4x4 YD22DDTi 100 12/03-01/13 COF100181S CAF100548P CFF100145 CCF0131
2.2 DCi FWD YD22DDTi 84 06/01-09/03 COF100181S CAF100548P CFF100145 CCF0131
2.2 Di 4x4 YD22ETI 84 07/01-10/05 COF100582E

->03/03
CAF100548P CFF100145 CCF0131

COF100181S
04/03->

2.5 4x4 QR25DE 121/132 09/02-01/13 COF100129S CAF100548P LFT CCF0131
COF100783S

X-TRAIL (II)
2.0 MR20DE 101/102/

103/104
06/07-02/14 COF100129S CAF100918P CFF100215 CCF0058

COF100783S
2.0 dCi M9R 760 127 06/07-11/13 COF100574E CAF100918P CFF100497 CCF0058
2.0 dCi 4x4 M9R 110 06/07-11/13 COF100574E CAF100918P CFF100497 CCF0058

M9R 760 130 10/09-11/13 COF100574E CCF0058
2.0 dCi FWD M9R 110 06/07-11/13 COF100574E CAF100918P CFF100497 CCF0058
2.0 FWD MR20DE 103/104 03/07-11/13 COF100129S CAF100918P CFF100215 CCF0058

COF100783S
2.5 QR25DE 132 09/07- CCF0058
2.5 4x4 QR25DE 124 06/07-11/13 COF100129S CAF101029P LFT CCF0058

COF100783S

X-TRAIL
1.6 dCi (T32) R9M 96 04/14- COF100692E CCF0490
1.6 dCi ALL MODE 4x4-i
(NT32)

R9M 96 04/14- COF100692E CCF0490

1.6 DIG-T (T32) MR16DDT 120 06/15- COF100783S CCF0490
2.0 (T32) MR20DD 106 09/14- COF100783S CCF0490
2.0 ALL MODE 4x4-i (NT32) MR20DD 106 09/14- COF100783S CCF0490
2.0 dCi (T32) M9R 130 10/16- CCF0490
2.0 dCi ALL MODE 4x4-i
(NT32)

M9R 130 10/16- CCF0490

2.2 dCi YD22DDTi 84 10/04-01/13 COF100181S CAF100548P CFF100145 CCF0131
2.5 ALL MODE 4x4-i (NT32) QR25DE 126 12/13- COF100783S CCF0490

OPEL
ADAM
1.0 B 10 XFL;B 10 XFT 66/85 07/14- LFT
1.2 69 07/13- COF100559E

A 12 XEL;B 12 XEL 51 10/12- COF100559E LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
1.4 A 14 XEL;B 14 XEL 64 10/12- COF100559E LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

A 14 XER;B 14 XER 74 10/12- COF100559E LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
1.4 LPG A 14 XEL;B 14 XEL 64 07/13- COF100559E LFT
1.4 S B 14 NEH 110 11/14- COF100559E

AGILA (A)
1.0 (F68) Z 10 XEP 44 08/03-12/07 CAF100740P LFT CCF0018

Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z10XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z10XEP COF100559E

1.0 12V (F68) Z 10 XE 43 09/00-12/07 COF100519E CAF100740P LFT CCF0018
1.2 16V (F68) Z 12 XE 55 09/00-12/07 COF100519E CAF100740P LFT CCF0018
1.2 16V Twinport (F68) Z 12 XEP 59 07/04-12/07 CAF100740P LFT CCF0018

Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z12XEP COF100519E

NI
SS

AN
OP

EL
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...AGILA (A)
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z12XEP COF100559E

1.3 CDTI (F68) Z 13 DT 51 08/03-12/07 COF100786E [3] * CAF100977P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0018
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Eng. Code:Z13DT COF100578E
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

AGILA (B)
1.0 (F68) K10B 48/50 04/08- COF100180S CAF101953P LFT CCF0182
1.0 LPG (F68) K10B 48 01/10- CAF101953P LFT CCF0182
1.2 (F68) K12B 63/69 04/08- COF100180S CAF101953P LFT CCF0182
1.2 LPG (F68) K12B 63 04/08- CAF101953P LFT CCF0182
1.3 CDTI (F68) D13A;Z 13 DTJ 55 04/08- COF100786E [3] * CAF100969P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0182

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI, For vehicles without soot filter, Eng. Code:D13A;Z13DTJ COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

AMPERA
EV 150 A 14 XFL 111 11/11- COF101102S LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

ANTARA
2.0 CDTI Z 20 DM 93 09/08- COF100586E CAF100896P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0164

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
Z 20 DMH;Z 20 S 110 05/06- COF100586E CAF100896P CFF100747 [4] *

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
Z 20 S 93 03/07- COF100586E CAF100896P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0164

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
2.0 CDTI 4x4 Z 20 DMH;Z 20 S 110 05/06- COF100586E CAF100896P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0164

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
2.2 CDTi A 22 DM 120 12/10- COF100684E CCF0164
2.2 CDTi 4x4 A 22 DM;A 22 DMH 120/135 12/10- COF100684E CCF0164
2.4 A 24 XE 123 12/10- COF100568E LFT CCF0164

Z 24 XE;Z 24 XED 103/104 05/06- COF101106S CAF100896P LFT CCF0164
2.4 4x4 A 24 XE 123 12/10- COF100568E LFT CCF0164

Z 24 XE 103 01/07- COF101102S CAF100896P LFT CCF0164
2.4 LPG Z 24 XE 103 10/08- COF101102S CAF100896P LFT CCF0164
2.4 LPG 4x4 Z 24 XE 103 10/08- COF101102S CAF100896P LFT CCF0164
3.0 A 30 XH 190 11/10- CCF0164
3.2 V6 10 HM;Z 32 SEE 167 03/07- CAF100896P LFT CCF0164

ARENA
1.9 D F8Q 600;F8Q 606 44 03/98-08/01 COF100136S CAF100132R

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

2.5 D S8U 758;S8U 780;
S8U 782

55 03/98-08/01 COF100270S CAF100132R

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

ASTRA CLASSIC
1.3 CDTI (L48) Z 13 DTH 66 01/09- COF100786E [3] * CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013 CCF0013C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.6 (L35) Z 16 XER 85 01/09- COF100559E
1.6 (L48) Z 16 XER 85 01/09- COF100559E CAF100689P CCF0013 CCF0013C
1.6 (L69) Z 16 XER 85 01/09- COF100559E
1.7 CDTI (L35) A 17 DTR;Z 17 DTJ 81/92 01/09- COF100693E
1.7 CDTI (L48) A 17 DTJ;A 17 DTR;

Z 17 DTJ
81/92 01/09- COF100693E

1.7 CDTi (L69) A 17 DTR;Z 17 DTJ 81/92 01/09- COF100693E
1.8 (L48) Z 18 XER 103 02/13- COF100559E

ASTRA F CLASSIC
1.2 i X 12 XE 48 03/98-08/00 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235> COF100559E

1.4 i X 14 XE 66 03/98-08/00 COF101102S CAF100657P CFF100201 CCF0079 CCF0079C
1.4 i (F19, M19) X 14 NZ 44 01/98-08/02 COF101102S CAF100657P CFF100201 CCF0079 CCF0079C

OPEL

** Check page 461 for sales restriction



180

...OPEL

...ASTRA F CLASSIC
1.4 i (F35, M35) X 14 NZ 44 01/98-01/05 COF101102S CAF100657P CFF100201 CCF0079 CCF0079C
1.4 i (M08, M68, F08, F68) X 14 NZ 44 01/98-08/02 COF101102S CAF100657P CFF100201 CCF0079 CCF0079C
1.6 i (F08, M08, F68, M68) X 16 SZR 55 01/98-08/02 COF101102S CAF100657P CFF100201 CCF0079 CCF0079C
1.6 i (F19, M19) X 16 SZR 55 01/98-08/02 COF101102S CAF100657P CFF100201 CCF0079 CCF0079C
1.6 i (F35, M35) X 16 SZR 55 01/98-01/05 COF101102S CAF100657P CFF100201 CCF0079 CCF0079C
1.6 i 16V (F08, M08, F68,
M68)

X 16 XEL 74 01/98-08/02 COF101102S CAF100598P CFF100201 CCF0079 CCF0079C

1.6 i 16V (F19, M19) X 16 XEL 74 01/98-08/02 COF101102S CAF100598P CFF100201 CCF0079 CCF0079C
1.6 i 16V (F35, M35) X 16 XEL 74 01/98-01/05 COF101102S CAF100598P CFF100201 CCF0079 CCF0079C
1.7 TD X 17 DTL 50 03/98-08/00 CAF100657P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.8 Z 18 XEL 81 02/03-07/04 CAF100689P CCF0079 CCF0079C
1.8 i X 18 XE1 85 03/98-08/00 COF100520E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

2.0 DI X 20 DTL 60 03/98-08/00 COF100507E CAF100689P CFF100255 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
2.0 DTi X 20 DTH 74 08/99-08/00 COF100507E CAF100689P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

2.0 i X 20 XER 118 10/99-08/00 CAF100689P CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
X 20 XEV 100 03/98-08/00 COF101102S CAF100598P CFF100201 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

ASTRA G
1.0 Z 10 XEP 44 08/03-05/04 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.2 16V (F08, F48) X 12 XE 48 02/98-09/00 COF100519E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Z 12 XE 55 09/00-01/05 COF100519E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.2 16V (F35) X 12 XE 48 02/98-09/00 COF100519E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Z 12 XE 55 09/00-07/04 COF100519E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.2 16V (F69) X 12 XE 48 09/98-09/00 COF100519E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Z 12 XE 55 09/00-01/05 COF100519E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.4 (F08, F48) Z 14 XEP 66 09/07-12/09 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.4 (F35) Z 14 XEP 66 10/04-12/09 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.4 (F69) Z 14 XEP 66 09/07-12/09 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100519E

OP
EL
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Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.4 16V (F08, F48) X 14 XE;Z 14 XE 66 02/98-01/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
1.4 16V (F35) X 14 XE;Z 14 XE 66 06/98-07/04 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.4 16V (F69) X 14 XE;Z 14 XE 66 09/98-01/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
1.6 Z 16 YNG 70 06/02-03/04 CAF100689P CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.6 (F08, F48) X 16 SZR 55 02/98-09/00 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Z 16 SE;Z 16 XEP 62/76 09/00-12/09 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.6 (F35) X 16 SZR 55 02/98-09/00 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Z 16 SE;Z 16 XEP 62/76 09/00-07/09 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.6 (F67) Z 16 XEP 76 01/03-10/05 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
1.6 (F69) X 16 SZR 55 09/98-09/00 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

Z 16 SE;Z 16 XEP 62/76 09/00-12/09 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
1.6 (F70) X 16 SZR 55 01/99-09/00 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

Z 16 SE 62 09/00-04/05 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Z 16 XEP 76 10/04-04/05 COF101102S CFF100225 CCF0013 CCF0013C

1.6 16V (F07) Z 16 XE 74 03/00-05/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Z 16 XEP 76 03/00-05/05 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.6 16V (F08, F48) C 16 SEL;X 16 XEL;
Z 16 XE

74 02/98-01/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.6 16V (F35) X 16 XEL;Z 16 XE 74 02/98-07/04 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
1.6 16V (F67) Z 16 XE 74 03/01-10/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.6 16V (F69) X 16 XEL;Z 16 XE 74 09/98-01/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
1.6 CNG (F35) Z 16 YNG 71 03/03-07/04 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.7 CDTI (F08, F48) Z 17 DTL 59 04/03-12/09 COF100560E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013C

OPEL
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BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

1.7 CDTI (F35) Z 17 DTL 59 04/03-07/09 COF100560E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

1.7 CDTI (F69) Z 17 DTL 59 04/03-12/09 COF100560E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

1.7 DTI 16V (F08, F48) Y 17 DT 55 02/00-01/05 COF100560E CAF100689P
->07/01

CFF100255 CCF0013C

CAF100795P
08/01->

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 DTI 16V (F35) Y 17 DT 55 02/00-07/04 COF100560E CAF100689P

->07/01
CFF100255 CCF0013C

CAF100795P
08/01->

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 DTI 16V (F69) Y 17 DT 55 02/00-01/05 COF100560E CAF100689P

->07/01
CFF100255 CCF0013C

CAF100795P
08/01->

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 DTI 16V (F70) Y 17 DT 55 02/00-04/05 COF100560E CAF100689P CFF101561 CCF0013 CCF0013C
1.7 TD (F08, F48) X 17 DTL 50 02/98-08/00 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 TD (F35) X 17 DTL 50 02/98-08/00 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 TD (F69) X 17 DTL 50 09/98-08/00 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 TD (F70) X 17 DTL 50 01/99-04/05 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.8 (F08, F48) Z 18 XEL 81 02/03-01/04 CCF0013 CCF0013C
1.8 16V (F07) X 18 XE1 85 03/00-10/00 COF100520E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

Z 18 XE 92 09/00-05/05 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Eng. No.:>20V00604, Eng. Code:Z18XE COF100520E

Eng. No.:20V00605> COF101102S
1.8 16V (F08, F48) X 18 XE1 85 02/98-09/00 COF100520E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

Z 18 XE 92 09/00-01/05 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Eng. No.:>20V00604, Eng. Code:Z18XE COF100520E

Eng. No.:20V00605> COF101102S
1.8 16V (F35) X 18 XE1 85 02/98-09/00 COF100520E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

OP
EL
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BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Z 18 XE 92 09/00-07/04 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

Eng. No.:>20V00604, Eng. Code:Z18XE COF100520E
Eng. No.:20V00605> COF101102S

1.8 16V (F67) Z 18 XE 92 03/01-10/05 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Eng. No.:>20V00604, Eng. Code:Z18XE COF100520E

Eng. No.:20V00605> COF101106S
1.8 16V (F69) X 18 XE1 85 09/98-09/00 COF100520E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

Z 18 XE 92 06/00-01/05 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Eng. No.:>20V00604, Eng. Code:Z18XE COF100520E

Eng. No.:20V00605> COF101102S
2.0 16V (F08, F48) C 20 SEL;X 20 XEV 100 02/98-01/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

2.0 16V (F35) X 20 XEV 100 02/98-07/04 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
2.0 16V (F69) X 20 XEV 100 09/98-01/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

2.0 16V OPC (F08, F48) X 20 XER 118 11/99-09/02 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
2.0 16V Turbo (F07) Z 20 LET 140/141/

147
09/00-05/05 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

COF101102S
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
2.0 16V Turbo (F67) Z 20 LET 147 11/02-10/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

2.0 DI (F08, F48) X 20 DTL;Y 20 DTL 60 02/98-01/05 COF100507E CAF100689P
->07/01

CFF100255 CCF0013C

CAF100795P
08/01->

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.0 DI (F35) X 20 DTL;Y 20 DTL 60 02/98-07/04 COF100507E CAF100689P

->07/01
CFF100255 CCF0013C

CAF100795P
08/01->

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.0 DI (F69) X 20 DTL;Y 20 DTL 60 09/98-01/05 COF100507E CAF100689P

->07/01
CFF100255 CCF0013C

CAF100795P
08/01->

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.0 DI (F70) X 20 DTL 60 01/99-04/05 COF100507E CAF100689P

->07/01
CFF100255 CCF0013C

CAF100795P
08/01->

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.0 DTI 16V (F08, F48) Y 20 DTH 74 08/99-01/05 COF100507E CAF100689P

->07/01
CFF100255 CCF0013C

OPEL
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CAF100795P
08/01->

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.0 DTI 16V (F35) Y 20 DTH 74 08/99-07/04 COF100507E CAF100689P

->07/01
CFF100255 CCF0013C

CAF100795P
08/01->

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.0 DTI 16V (F69) Y 20 DTH 74 08/99-01/05 COF100507E CAF100689P

->07/01
CFF100255 CCF0013C

CAF100795P
08/01->

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.0 OPC (F08, F48) Z 20 LET 141/147 09/02-01/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

2.0 OPC (F35) Z 20 LET 141/147 09/02-07/04 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
2.0 OPC (F67) Z 20 LET 141 03/02-10/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

2.2 16V (F07) Z 22 SE 108 09/00-05/05 COF100568E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
2.2 16V (F08, F48) Z 22 SE 108 06/00-01/05 COF100568E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

2.2 16V (F35) Z 22 SE 108 03/01-07/04 COF100568E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
2.2 16V (F67) Z 22 SE 108 03/01-10/05 COF100568E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

2.2 16V (F69) Z 22 SE 108 03/01-01/05 COF100568E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
2.2 DTI (F07) Y 22 DTR 92 09/02-05/05 COF100507E CAF100689P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.2 DTI (F08, F48) Y 22 DTR 86/92 09/02-01/05 COF100507E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013C

CAF100689P
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

2.2 DTI (F35) Y 22 DTR 86/92 09/02-07/04 COF100507E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013C
CAF100689P

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.2 DTI (F67) Y 22 DTR 92 09/02-10/05 COF100507E CAF100689P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.2 DTI (F69) Y 22 DTR 86/92 09/02-01/05 COF100507E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013C

CAF100689P
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

ASTRA GTC J
1.4 (08) A 14 NEL;B 14 NEL 88 10/11- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

OP
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A 14 NET;B 14 NET 103 10/11- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 14 XER 74 10/11- COF100559E CAF100986P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

1.6 (08) A 16 LET 132 10/11- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 CDTI (08) B 16 DTH;B 16 DTL 81/100 07/14- CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 SIDI (08) A 16 SHT;A 16 XHT;

B 16 SHL;B 16 SHT
125/147 12/12- CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

1.7 CDTI (08) A 17 DTC;A 17 DTE;
A 17 DTJ

81 10/11- COF100693E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 17 DTF;A 17 DTS 96 10/11- COF100693E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.8 (08) A 18 XER 103 10/11- COF100559E LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 (08) A 20 NFT;B 20 NFT 206 04/12- COF100568E LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 BiTurbo CDTI (08) A 20 DTR 143 10/12- COF100600E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 CDTI (08) A 20 DTH 121 10/11- COF100600E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

ASTRA H
1.2 X 12 XE 48 10/06- COF100519E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.2 (L08) Z 12 XEP 59 08/05-10/10 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z12XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z12XEP COF100559E

1.2 (L48) Z 12 XEP 59 08/05-10/10 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z12XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z12XEP COF100559E

1.3 CDTI (L08) Z 13 DTH 66 04/05-10/10 COF100786E [3] * CAF100795P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Eng. Code:Z13DTH COF100578E
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.3 CDTI (L35) Z 13 DTH 66 08/05-10/10 COF100786E [3] * CAF100795P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Eng. Code:Z13DTH COF100578E
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.3 CDTI (L48) Z 13 DTH 66 08/05-10/10 COF100786E [3] * CAF100795P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Eng. Code:Z13DTH COF100578E
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.3 CDTi (L69) Z 13 DTH 66 02/07-10/10 COF100786E [3] * CAF100795P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Eng. Code:Z13DTH COF100578E
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.3 CDTI (L70) Z 13 DTH 66 08/05-10/10 COF100786E [3] * CAF100795P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013 CCF0013C
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Eng. Code:Z13DTH COF100578E
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.4 Z 14 XEL 59 04/04-10/04 COF100519E CAF100689P CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
1.4 (L08) Z 14 XEL 55 03/05-10/10 CAF100689P CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z14XEL COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEL COF100559E

Z 14 XEP 66 03/05-10/10 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

OPEL
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BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.4 (L35) Z 14 XEL 55 08/04-10/10 CAF100689P LFT CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z14XEL COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEL COF100559E

Z 14 XEP 66 08/04-10/10 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.4 (L48) Z 14 XEL 55 04/04-10/04 CAF100689P LFT CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z14XEL COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEL COF100559E

Z 14 XEP 66 03/04-10/10 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.4 (L67) Z 14 XEP 66 10/05-10/10 COF100519E
COF100559E

1.4 LPG (L35) Z 14 XEP 66 08/09-10/10 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.4 LPG (L48) Z 14 XEP 66 08/09-10/10 CAF100689P LFT CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.6 (L08) Z 16 XE1;Z 16 XEP 77 03/05-10/10 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Z 16 XER 85 12/06-10/10 COF100559E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.6 (L35) A 16 XER;Z 16 XER 85 12/06-05/14 COF100559E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Z 16 XE1;Z 16 XEP 77 08/04-10/10 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.6 (L48) A 16 XER;Z 16 XER 85 12/06-05/14 COF100559E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Z 16 XE1;Z 16 XEP 77 03/04-10/10 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.6 (L67) Z 16 XE1;Z 16 XEP 77 09/05-10/10 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013 CCF0013C
Z 16 XER 85 12/06-10/10 COF100559E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013 CCF0013C

1.6 (L69) Z 16 XER 85 02/07-05/14 COF100559E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
1.6 LPG (L35) Z 16 XER 85 08/09-10/10 COF100559E CAF100689P LFT CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.6 Turbo (L08) Z 16 LET 132 02/07-10/10 COF100559E CAF100794P LFT CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331
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DELPHI CCF0013

1.6 Turbo (L35) Z 16 LET 132 02/07-10/10 COF100559E CAF100794P LFT CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
1.6 Turbo (L48) Z 16 LET 132 02/07-10/10 COF100559E CAF100794P LFT CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.6 Turbo (L67) Z 16 LET 132 02/07-10/10 COF100559E CAF100794P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C
1.7 CDTI (L08) A 17 DTJ 81 02/07-10/10 COF100693E CAF100794P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
A 17 DTR 92 02/07-10/10 COF100693E CAF100794P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
Z 17 DTH 74 03/05-10/10 COF100560E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
Z 17 DTL 59 03/05-10/10 COF100560E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 CDTI (L35) A 17 DTJ;Z 17 DTJ 81 02/07-05/14 COF100693E CAF100794P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
A 17 DTR;Z 17 DTR 92 02/07-05/14 COF100693E CAF100794P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
Z 17 DTH 74 08/04-10/10 COF100560E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
Z 17 DTL 59 08/04-10/10 COF100560E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 CDTI (L48) A 17 DTJ;Z 17 DTJ 81 02/07-05/14 COF100693E CAF100794P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
A 17 DTR;Z 17 DTR 92 02/07-05/14 COF100693E CAF100794P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
Z 17 DTH 74 03/04-10/10 COF100560E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
Z 17 DTL 59 03/04-10/10 COF100560E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 CDTi (L69) A 17 DTR;Z 17 DTR 92 02/07-05/14 CFF101561 CCF0013 CCF0013C

Z 17 DTH 74 02/07-10/10 COF100560E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

Z 17 DTJ 81 02/07-05/14 COF100693E CAF100794P CFF100255 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013

OPEL
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x2 O`rings included CFF101561

1.7 CDTI (L70) A 17 DTJ;Z 17 DTJ 81 02/07-10/10 COF100693E CAF100794P CFF100255 CCF0013 CCF0013C
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

A 17 DTR;Z 17 DTR 92 02/07-10/10 COF100693E CAF100794P CFF100255 CCF0013 CCF0013C
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

Z 17 DTH 74 03/04-10/10 COF100560E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013 CCF0013C
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

1.8 (L08) Z 18 XE 92 03/05-10/10 COF101106S CAF100689P LFT CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Z 18 XER 103 01/06-10/10 COF100559E CAF100689P LFT CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.8 (L35) A 18 XER;Z 18 XER 103 08/05-10/10 COF100559E CAF100689P LFT CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Z 18 XE 92 08/04-10/10 COF101106S CAF100689P LFT CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.8 (L48) A 18 XER;Z 18 XER 103 01/06-10/10 COF100559E CAF100689P LFT CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Z 18 XE 92 01/04-10/10 COF101106S CAF100689P LFT CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.8 (L67) A 18 XER;Z 18 XER 103 09/05-10/10 COF100559E CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C
Z 18 XE 92 09/05-10/10 COF101106S CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C

1.8 (L69) A 18 XER;Z 18 XER 103 02/07-10/10 COF100559E CAF100689P LFT CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
1.9 CDTi 103 12/04- CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.9 CDTi (L08) Z 19 DT 88 09/05-10/10 COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

Z 19 DTH 110 03/05-10/10 COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

Z 19 DTL 74 01/06-10/10 COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.9 CDTI (L35) Z 19 DT 88 09/05-10/10 COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

Z 19 DTH 110 09/04-10/10 COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

Z 19 DTL 74 09/05-10/10 COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.9 CDTI (L48) Z 19 DT 88 06/04-10/10 COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

Z 19 DTH 110 09/04-10/10 COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013

OP
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x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

Z 19 DTL 74 09/05-10/10 COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.9 CDTi (L67) Z 19 DTH 110 09/05-10/10 COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013 CCF0013C
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.9 CDTI (L70) Z 19 DT 88 09/05-10/10 COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013 CCF0013C
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

Z 19 DTH 110 09/04-10/10 COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013 CCF0013C
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.9 CDTi 16V (L08) Z 19 DTJ 88 03/05-10/10 COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.9 CDTI 16V (L35) Z 19 DTJ 88 08/04-10/10 COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.9 CDTI 16V (L48) Z 19 DTJ 88 04/04-10/10 COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.9 CDTI 16V (L70) Z 19 DTJ 88 08/04-10/10 COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013 CCF0013C
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

2.0 Turbo (L08) Z 20 LEH;Z 20 LEL;
Z 20 LER

125/147/
177

03/05-10/10 COF101106S CAF100689P LFT CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

2.0 Turbo (L35) Z 20 LEL;Z 20 LER 125/147 08/04-10/10 COF101106S CAF100689P LFT CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
2.0 Turbo (L48) Z 20 LEH;Z 20 LEL;

Z 20 LER
125/147/
177

03/04-10/10 COF101106S CAF100689P LFT CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

2.0 Turbo (L67) Z 20 LEL;Z 20 LER 125/147 09/05-10/10 COF101106S CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C

ASTRA J
1.3 CDTI (35) A 13 DTE 70 10/10- COF100606E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.3 CDTI (68) A 13 DTE 70 12/09- COF100606E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.3 CDTI (69) A 13 DTE 70 06/12- CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 (35) A 14 XEL 64 10/10-10/15 COF100559E

A 14 XER;B 14 XER 74 10/10- COF100559E CAF100986P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 (68) A 14 XEL 64 12/09- COF100559E CAF100986P CFF100201 CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 14 XER;B 14 XER 74 12/09- COF100559E CAF100986P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 (69) A 14 XER;B 14 XER 74 06/12- COF100559E CAF100986P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 LPG (35) A 14 NET 103 01/12- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 LPG (68) A 14 NET 103 01/12- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 LPG (69) A 14 NET 103 07/14- COF100559E CAF100945P CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 Turbo (35) A 14 NEL;B 14 NEL 88 10/10- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 14 NET;B 14 NET 103 10/10- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 Turbo (68) A 14 NEL;B 14 NEL 88 10/10- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 14 NET 103 12/09- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 Turbo (69) A 14 NEL;B 14 NEL 88 06/12- COF100559E CAF100945P CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 14 NET;B 14 NET 103 06/12- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 (35) A 16 XER;B 16 XER 85 10/10- COF100559E CAF100986P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 (68) A 16 XER;B 16 XER 85 12/09- COF100559E CAF100986P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 (69) A 16 XER;B 16 XER 85 06/12- COF100559E CAF100986P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 CDTi (35) B 16 DTH;B 16 DTL 81/100 01/14- CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 CDTi (68) B 16 DTH;B 16 DTL 81/100 01/14- CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 CDTi (69) B 16 DTH;B 16 DTL 81/100 01/14- CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 LPG (35) A 16 XER 84 10/12- COF100559E CAF100986P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

DELPHI CCF0013 CCF0013C
1.6 SIDI (35) A 16 XHT;B 16 SHL 125 12/12- CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

OPEL
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1.6 SIDI (68) A 16 XHT;B 16 SHL 125 12/12- CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 SIDI (69) A 16 XHT 125 12/12- CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 Turbo (35) A 16 LET 132 10/10- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 Turbo (68) A 16 LET 132 12/09- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 Turbo (69) A 16 LET 132 06/12- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.7 CDTI (35) A 17 DTC;A 17 DTE;

A 17 DTJ
81 10/10- COF100693E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 17 DTF;A 17 DTS 96 10/10- COF100693E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 17 DTL;A 17 DTN 74 10/10- COF100693E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 17 DTR 92 10/10- COF100693E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

1.7 CDTI (68) A 17 DTC;A 17 DTE;
A 17 DTJ

81 12/09- COF100693E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 17 DTE;A 17 DTF;
A 17 DTS

96 12/09- COF100693E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 17 DTL 74 10/10- COF100693E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 17 DTR 92 12/09- COF100693E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

1.7 CDTI (69) A 17 DTC;A 17 DTE;
A 17 DTJ

81 06/12- COF100693E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 17 DTF;A 17 DTS 96 06/12- COF100693E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 BiTurbo CDTI (35) A 20 DTR 143 12/12- COF100600E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 BiTurbo CDTI (68) A 20 DTR 143 12/12- COF100600E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 CDTI (35) 96 10/10- CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 20 DTH 118/121 10/10- COF100600E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 CDTI (68) A 20 DTH 118/121 12/09- COF100600E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

CAMPO
2.5 DTi 4JA1 74 07/01-12/01 COF100271S CFF100146
2.5 DTI 4x4 4JA1 74 07/01-12/01 COF100271S CFF100146

CASCADA
1.4 A 14 NEL 88 03/13- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 Turbo A 14 NET 103 03/13- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 A 16 SHT;B 16 SHT 147 11/13- CAF100945P CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 SIDI A 16 XHT 125 03/13- CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 CDTI A 20 DTH 121 03/13- COF100600E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 20 DTR 143 03/13- COF100600E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
B 20 DTH 125 07/15- CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

COMBO
1.3 CDTI (B05) A 13 FD 66 02/12- COF100606E CAF100997P CCF0139

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C
1.3 CDTI (C26, D26, E26, C05) A 13 FD 66 02/12- CAF100997P CFF100502 CCF0139

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C
1.3 CDTI 16V Y 13 DT;Z 13 DT 51 10/04- COF100786E [3] * CAF100800P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Eng. Code:Z13DT COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
Z 13 DT 51 08/05- COF100786E [3] * CAF100800P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Eng. Code:Y13DT;Z13DT COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
Z 13 DTJ 55 10/05- COF100786E [3] * CAF100800P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Eng. Code:Z13DTJ COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.4 Z 14 XEP 66 10/04- CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.4 (B05) A 14 FC 88 02/12- COF100786E [3] * LFT CCF0139
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
A 14 FP 70 02/12- COF100128S LFT CCF0139

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C
1.4 (C26, D26, E26, C06) A 14 FC 88 02/12- COF100786E [3] * LFT CCF0139

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

A 14 FP 70 02/12- COF100128S LFT CCF0139
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for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C

1.4 16V X 14 XE 66 08/99-10/01 COF101102S CAF100640P CFF100225 CCF0079
+A/C

CCF0079C
+A/C

CCF0360
-A/C

CCF0360C
-A/C

Z 14 XEP 66 08/05- CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.4 CNG (B05) A 14 FC 88 02/12- COF100786E [3] * LFT CCF0139
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
1.4 CNG (C26, D26, E26, C05) A 14 FC 88 02/12- COF100786E [3] * LFT CCF0139

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

1.6 Z 16 SE 64 10/01- COF101106S CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.6 CDTI (B05) 70 04/15- COF100680E CAF100924P

A 16 FDH;A 16 FDL 66/74/
77

02/12-

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C
66/74/
77/88

02/12- COF100606E CAF100924P CFF100502 CCF0139

COF100680E
1.6 CDTI (C26, D26, E26, C05) A 16 FDH;A 16 FDL 66/70/

74/77/
88

02/12- COF100606E CAF100924P CFF100502 CCF0139

COF100680E
66/74/
77

02/12-

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C
1.6 CNG Z 16 YNG 69/71 04/05- COF101102S CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.6 CNG 16V Z 16 YNG 69/71 04/05- COF101102S CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.7 CDTI 16V Z 17 DTH 74 12/04- COF100560E CAF100718P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

for dusty conditions CAF100800P
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

1.7 DI 16V Y 17 DTL 48 10/01- COF100560E CAF100718P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C
for dusty conditions CAF100800P
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

1.7 DTI 16V Y 17 DT 55 10/01- COF100560E CAF100718P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C
for dusty conditions CAF100800P
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

2.0 CDTI A 20 FD 99 08/12- COF100680E CAF100924P
2.0 CDTI (B05) A 20 FD 99 02/12- COF100680E CAF100924P CFF100502 CCF0139

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C
2.0 CDTI (C26, D26, E26, C05) A 20 FD 99 02/12- COF100680E CAF100924P CCF0139

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C

CORSA B
1.2 i 16V (F08, F68, M68) X 12 XE 48 03/98-09/00 COF100519E CAF100640P CFF100225 CCF0079

+A/C
CCF0079C
+A/C

CCF0360
-A/C

CCF0360C
-A/C

1.4 i (F08, W5L) C 14 NZ;X 14 SZ 44 08/99-09/00 COF101102S CAF100640P CFF100225 CCF0079
+A/C

CCF0079C
+A/C

CCF0360
-A/C

CCF0360C
-A/C

1.4 i 16V (F35) X 14 XE 66 01/99-12/02 COF101102S CAF100640P CFF100225 CCF0079
+A/C

CCF0079C
+A/C

CCF0360
-A/C

CCF0360C
-A/C

1.7 D (F08, W5L) 17 D (4EE1);
X 17 D (4EE1)

44 08/99-09/00 COF100128S CAF100641P CFF100111 CCF0079
+A/C

CCF0079C
+A/C

CCF0360
-A/C

CCF0360C
-A/C

1.7 D (F35) X 17 D (4EE1) 44 01/99-12/02 COF102126S CAF100641P CFF100111 CCF0079
+A/C

CCF0079C
+A/C

CCF0360
-A/C

CCF0360C
-A/C

1.7 Di Y 17 DTL 48 11/01-06/04 CFF101561
1.7 DTI Y 17 DT 55 08/01-06/04 CFF101561

CORSA C
1.0 (F08, F68) Z 10 XE 43 09/00-06/03 CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z10XE COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z10XE COF100559E

OPEL
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Z 10 XEP 44 06/03-12/09 CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z10XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z10XEP COF100559E

1.2 (F08, F68) Z 12 XE 55 09/00-12/09 CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z12XE COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z12XE COF100559E

1.2 (F08, W5L) Z 12 XEP 59 07/05- CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z12XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z12XEP COF100559E

1.2 16V (F08, W5L) Z 12 XE 55 09/00- CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z12XE COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z12XE COF100559E

1.2 Twinport (F08, F68) Z 12 XEP 59 07/04-12/09 CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z12XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z12XEP COF100559E

1.3 CDTI (F08, F68) Z 13 DT 51 06/03-12/09 COF100786E [3] * CAF100800P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Eng. Code:Z13DT COF100578E
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.3 CDTI 16V (F08, W5L) Z 13 DT 51 08/05- COF100786E [3] * CAF100800P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Eng. Code:Z13DT COF100578E
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.4 (F08, F68) Z 14 XE 66 09/00-12/09 COF101102S CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.4 (W5L, F08) Z 14 XEP 66 08/03- CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.4 Twinport (F08, F68) Z 14 XEP 66 06/03-12/09 CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.7 CDTI (F08, F68) Z 17 DTH 74 06/03-12/09 COF100560E CAF100718P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C
for dusty conditions CAF100800P
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

1.7 CDTi (F08, W5L) Z 17 DTH 74 08/03- COF100560E CAF100718P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C
for dusty conditions CAF100800P
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

1.7 DI (F08, F68) Y 17 DTL 48 09/00-12/09 COF100560E CAF100718P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

1.7 DI 16V (F08, W5L) Y 17 DTL 48 09/00- COF100560E CAF100718P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

1.7 DTI Y 17 DT 55 01/03-12/10 CFF101561
1.7 DTI (F08, F68) Y 17 DT 55 09/00-12/09 COF100560E CAF100800P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 DTI 16V (F08, W5L) Y 17 DT 55 09/00- COF100560E CAF100800P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.8 (F08, F68) Z 18 XE 92 09/00-12/09 CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Eng. No.:>20V00604, Eng. Code:Z18XE COF100520E
Eng. No.:20V00605> COF101106S

for dusty conditions CAF100800P

CORSA D
1.0 (L08) A 10 XEP 44 07/06-

Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z10XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z10XEP COF100559E

44/48 07/06- CAF100952P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
48 01/10-

Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:A10XEP COF100559E
1.0 (L08, L68) A 10 XEP 48 01/10- COF100519E CAF100952P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:A10XEP COF100559E
Z 10 XEP 44 07/06- CAF100952P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z10XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z10XEP COF100559E

1.2 (L08) A 12 XEL 51 06/10- COF100559E CAF100952P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
A 12 XER 63 06/10- COF100559E CAF100952P CCF0119 CCF0119C
Z 12 XEP 59 07/09- CAF100952P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
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Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z12XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z12XEP COF100559E

1.2 (L08, L68) A 12 XEL 51 06/10- COF100559E CAF100952P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
A 12 XER 63 06/10- COF100559E CAF100952P CCF0119 CCF0119C
Z 12 XEP 59 07/06- CAF100952P CFF100225 CCF0119 CCF0119C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z12XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z12XEP COF100559E

1.2 LPG (L08, L68) A 12 XER 61/63 06/11- COF100559E CAF100952P CCF0119 CCF0119C
Z 12 XEP 55/59 09/09- COF100559E CAF100952P CFF100225 CCF0119 CCF0119C

59 09/09-
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z12XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z12XEP COF100559E

1.3 CDTI (L08) A 13 DTC;Z 13 DTJ 55 07/06- COF100786E [3] * CAF101013P CFF100606 CCF0119 CCF0119C
CFF100658

Eng. Code:A13DTC COF100606E
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Eng. Code:Z13DTJ COF100578E
A 13 DTE;A 13 DTR;
Z 13 DTE

70 06/10- COF100606E CAF101013P CFF100658 CCF0119 CCF0119C

Z 13 DTH 66 07/06- COF100786E [3] * CAF101013P CFF100606 CCF0119 CCF0119C
CFF100658

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Eng. Code:Z13DTH COF100578E

1.3 CDTI (L08, L68) A 13 DTC;Z 13 DTJ 55 07/06- COF100786E [3] * CAF100952P CFF100606 CCF0119 CCF0119C
CAF101013P CFF100658

Eng. Code:A13DTC COF100606E
07/10->

PURFLUX, Eng. Code:Z13DTJ COF100531E [1] *
->06/10

UFI, Eng. Code:Z13DTJ COF100578E
->06/10

A 13 DTE;A 13 DTR;
Z 13 DTE

70 06/10- COF100606E CAF100952P CFF100658 CCF0119 CCF0119C

CAF101013P
Z 13 DTH 66 07/06- COF100786E [3] * CAF100952P CFF100606 CCF0119 CCF0119C

CAF101013P CFF100658
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Eng. Code:Z13DTH COF100578E
1.4 (L08, L68) A 14 NEL 88 07/12- COF100559E CAF101013P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

A 14 XEL 64 09/09- COF100559E CAF100952P CFF100201 CCF0119 CCF0119C
A 14 XER 74 06/10- COF100519E CAF100952P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:A14XER COF100559E
Z 14 XEP 66 07/06- CAF100952P CFF100225 CCF0119 CCF0119C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.4 LPG (L08, L68) A 14 XEL 64 09/09- COF100519E CAF100952P CCF0119 CCF0119C
Eng. Code:A14XEL COF100559E

Z 14 XEP 66 07/06- CAF100952P CFF100225 CCF0119 CCF0119C
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.6 Turbo (L08, L68) A 16 LEL;Z 16 LEL 110 02/07- COF100559E CAF100952P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C
CAF101013P

A 16 LER;B 16 LER;
Z 16 LER

141 02/07- COF100559E CAF100952P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

CAF101013P
A 16 LES 155 06/11- COF100559E CAF101013P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

1.7 CDTI (L08, L68) A 17 DTS 96 06/10- COF100693E CAF101013P CFF100658 CCF0119 CCF0119C
Z 17 DTR 92 07/06- COF100693E CAF100952P CFF101561 CCF0119 CCF0119C

CAF101013P

CORSA E
1.0 (08, 68) B 10 XFL;B 10 XFT 66/85 09/14- LFT
1.2 (08) B 12 XEL 51 01/15- COF100559E
1.2 (08, 68) B 12 XEL;B 12 XER 51 09/14- COF100559E LFT
1.3 CDTI (08) B 13 DTC;B 13 DTE;

B 13 DTR
55/70 09/14- CFF100658

1.3 CDTI (08, 68) B 13 DTC;B 13 DTE;
B 13 DTR

55/70 09/14- CFF100658
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1.4 (08) B 14 XEJ;B 14 XEL 55/66 09/14- COF100559E
1.4 (08, 68) B 14 XEJ;B 14 XEL 55/66 09/14- COF100559E LFT
1.4 LPG (06, 68) B 14 XEL 66 03/15- COF100559E
1.4 LPG (08, 68) B 14 XEL 64 11/15- COF100559E
1.4 Turbo (08, 68) B 14 NEH 110 03/15- COF100559E

B 14 NEJ 74 09/14- COF100559E LFT
1.6 Turbo (08, 68) B 16 LER;B 16 LES 152 03/15- COF100559E

FRONTERA B
2.2 DTI (6B_66, 6B_76) Y 22 DTH 88 09/02- COF100507E CFF100255

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.2 DTI (6B_ZC, 6B_VF,
6B_66, 6B_76)

X 22 DTH;Y 22 DTH 85 10/98-09/02 COF100507E CFF100255

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.2 i (6B_ZC, 6B_VF, 6B_66,
6B_76)

X 22 SE;Y 22 SE 100 10/98- COF101102S CFF100201

3.2 i (6B1VF, 6B1_6) 6 VD1;Y 32 NE 151 10/98- COF100128S CFF100201

GT
2.0 (G67) LNF;Z 20 NHH 194 06/07-12/11 COF100568E LFT

INSIGNIA
1.4 (35) A 14 NET 103 09/11-06/13 COF100559E LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 (68) A 14 NET;B 14 NET 103 04/11- COF100559E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 (69) A 14 NET;B 14 NET 103 04/11- COF100559E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 LPG (35) A 14 NET 103 07/12-06/13 COF100559E LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 LPG (68) A 14 NET 103 07/12- COF100559E LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 LPG (69) A 14 NET 103 07/12- COF100559E LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 (35) A 16 XER 85 07/08-06/12 COF100559E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 (68) A 16 XER 85 07/08- COF100559E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 (69) A 16 XER 85 07/08- COF100559E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 CDTi (35) B 16 DTH;B 16 DTJ 88/100 07/15-01/17 CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 CDTi (68) B 16 DTH;B 16 DTJ 88/100 07/15- CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 CDTi (69) B 16 DTH;B 16 DTJ 88/100 07/15- CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 SIDI (35) A 16 XHT;B 16 SHL 125 03/13-11/14 LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 SIDI (68) A 16 XHT 125 03/13- LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 SIDI (69) A 16 XHT 125 03/13- LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 Turbo (35) A 16 LET 132 01/09-06/13 COF100559E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 Turbo (68) A 16 LET 132 07/08- COF100559E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 Turbo (69) A 16 LET 132 01/09- COF100559E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.8 (35) A 18 XER 103 07/08-06/13 COF100559E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.8 (68) A 18 XER;B 18 XER 103 07/08- COF100559E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.8 (69) A 18 XER 103 07/08- COF100559E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 BiTurbo CDTI (35) A 20 DTR 140/143 07/08-03/17 COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 BiTurbo CDTI (68) A 20 DTR 140/143 07/08- COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 Biturbo CDTI (69) A 20 DTR 140/143 07/08- COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 (35) A 20 DTR 140/143 07/08-03/17 COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 (68) A 20 DTR 140/143 05/09- COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 (69) A 20 DTR 140/143 07/08- COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 CDTI (35) A 20 DT;A 20 DTJ 96 07/08-06/15 COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 20 DTC;A 20 DTL 81 07/08-06/13 COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 20 DTE 88/103 03/12-06/15 COF100600E CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 20 DTH 118/120 07/08-06/15 COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
B 20 DTH 125 11/14-12/16 CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

2.0 CDTI (68) A 20 DT;A 20 DTJ 96 07/08- COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 20 DTC;A 20 DTL 81 07/08- COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 20 DTE 88/103 03/12- COF100600E CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 20 DTH 118/120 07/08- COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
B 20 DTH 125 11/14- CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

2.0 CDTI (69) A 20 DT;A 20 DTJ 96 07/08- COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 20 DTC;A 20 DTL 81 07/08- COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 20 DTE 88/103 03/12- COF100600E CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 20 DTH 118/120 07/08- COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
B 20 DTH 125 11/14- CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

2.0 CDTI 4x4 (35) A 20 DTH 118/120 06/10-06/15 COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
B 20 DTH 125 11/14-12/16 CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

2.0 CDTI 4x4 (68) A 20 DTH 118/120 06/10- COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
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B 20 DTH 125 11/14- CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

2.0 CDTI 4x4 (69) A 20 DTH 118/120 06/10- COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
B 20 DTH 125 11/14- CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

2.0 E85 Turbo (35) A 20 NFT 162 09/10-11/11 COF100568E CAF100954P CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 E85 Turbo (68) A 20 NHT 162 09/10- COF100568E CAF100954P CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 Turbo (35) A 20 NHT 162/184 07/08-11/14 COF100568E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 Turbo (68) A 20 NHT 162/184 07/08- COF100568E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 Turbo (69) A 20 NHT 162/184 07/08- COF100568E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 Turbo 4x4 (35) A 20 NHT 162 07/08-06/11 COF100568E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 20 NHT;B 20 NHT 184 09/11-06/13 COF100568E CAF100954P CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 Turbo 4x4 (68) A 20 NFT;A 20 NHT;

B 20 NHT
184 09/11- COF100568E CAF100954P CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 20 NHT 162 07/08- COF100568E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 Turbo 4x4 (69) A 20 NFT 184 09/11- COF100568E CAF100954P CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 20 NHT 162 07/08- COF100568E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 Turbo E85 (69) A 20 NFT 162 07/08- COF100568E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.8 V6 Turbo 4x4 (35) A 28 NET 191 10/08-06/13 COF100155C CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.8 V6 Turbo 4x4 (68) A 28 NET 191 07/08- COF100155C CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.8 V6 Turbo 4x4 (69) A 28 NET 191 07/08- COF100155C CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.8 V6 Turbo OPC 4x4 (35) A 28 NER 239 07/09-06/15 COF100155C CAF100954P CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.8 V6 Turbo OPC 4x4 (68) A 28 NER;B 28 NER 239 07/09- COF100155C CAF100954P CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.8 V6 Turbo OPC 4x4 (69) A 28 NER 239 07/09- COF100155C CAF100954P CCF0134 CCF0134C

KARL
1.0 B 10 XE 52/55 01/15- CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.0 LPG B 10 XL 54 02/15- CCF0134 CCF0134C

MERIVA A
1.3 CDTI (E75) Y 13 DT;Z 13 DT 51 04/05-05/10 COF100786E [3] * CAF100800P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0357 CCF0357C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Eng. Code:Y13DT;Z13DT COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
Z 13 DTJ 55 09/03-05/10 COF100786E [3] * CAF100800P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0357 CCF0357C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Eng. Code:Z13DTJ COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.4 16V Twinport (E75) Z 14 XEP 66 07/04-05/10 CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0357 CCF0357C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.4 16V Twinport LPG (E75) Z 14 XEP 66 07/04-05/10 CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0357 CCF0357C
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.6 (E75) Z 16 SE 64 05/03-05/10 COF101102S CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0357 CCF0357C
Z 16 XEP 77 01/06-05/10 COF101106S CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0357 CCF0357C

1.6 16V (E75) Z 16 XE 74 05/03-01/06 COF101102S CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0357 CCF0357C
1.6 Turbo (E75) Z 16 LET 132 09/05-05/10 COF100559E CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0357 CCF0357C
1.7 CDTI (E75) A 17 DTR;Z 17 DTR 92 09/06-05/10 COF100693E CAF100718P CFF101561 CCF0357 CCF0357C

for dusty conditions CAF100800P
Z 17 DT;Z 17 DTH 74 09/03-05/10 COF100560E CAF100718P CFF100255 CCF0357 CCF0357C

for dusty conditions CAF100800P
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

1.7 DTI Y 17 DTL 48 09/03-05/10 COF100582E CAF100718P CFF100255 CCF0357 CCF0357C
1.7 DTI (E75) Y 17 DT 55 09/03-05/10 COF100560E CAF100718P CFF100255 CCF0357 CCF0357C

for dusty conditions CAF100800P
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

1.8 (E75) Z 18 XE 92 05/03-05/10 COF101102S CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0357 CCF0357C
for dusty conditions CAF100800P

MERIVA B
1.3 CDTI (75) A 13 DTC;A 13 DTE 55/70 06/10- COF100606E CAF100936P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 (75) A 14 NEL;B 14 NEL 88 06/10- COF100559E CAF100936P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 14 NET;B 14 NET 103 06/10- COF100559E CAF100936P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 14 XER;B 14 XER 74 06/10- COF100559E CAF100936P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

1.4 LPG (75) A 14 NEL;B 14 NEL 88 06/11- COF100559E CAF100936P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 CDTI (75) B 16 DTC;B 16 DTE;

B 16 DTH;B 16 DTL;
B 16 DTN

70/81/
100

08/13- CAF100936P CFF100564

OPEL
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1.7 CDTI (75) A 17 DT 74 06/10- COF100693E CAF100936P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 17 DTC;A 17 DTI 81 06/10- COF100693E CAF100936P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 17 DTS 96 06/10- COF100693E CAF100936P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

MOKKA
1.4 (75) A 14 NET;B 14 NET 103 04/13- COF100559E CAF101082P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 4x4 (75) A 14 NET;B 14 NET 103 06/12- COF100559E CAF101082P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

B 14 XFT 112 06/16- CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 LPG (75) A 14 NET;B 14 NET 103 04/13- COF100559E CAF101082P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 (75) A 16 XER;B 16 XER 85 06/12- COF100559E CAF101082P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 CDTI (75) B 16 DTH;B 16 DTU 81/100 01/15- CAF101082P CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 CDTI 4x4 (75) B 16 DTH 100 01/15- CAF101082P CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.7 CDTI (75) A 17 DTS 96 06/12- COF100693E CAF101082P CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.7 CDTI 4x4 (75) A 17 DTS 96 06/12- COF100693E CAF101082P CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.8 A 18 XER 103 01/13- COF100559E CAF101082P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.8 4x4 A 18 XER 103 01/13- COF100559E CAF101082P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

MONTEREY B
3.0 DTI (UBS73D, UBS73G) 4 JX1 117 07/98-08/99 COF100119S CCF0233
3.5 V6 24V (UBS26D,
UBS26G)

6 VE1 158 07/98-08/99 COF100128S CAF100570P CFF100201 CCF0233

MOVANO A
1.9 DTI (FD) F9Q 770 59 09/00-10/01 COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

F9Q 772;F9Q 774 60 10/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099
BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253
DELPHI CFF100462

PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415
PURFLUX FC579, Eng. Code:F9Q-774 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579, Eng. Code:F9Q-774 CFF500416

1.9 DTI (JD) F9Q 770 59 09/00-10/01 COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099
BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253
F9Q 772;F9Q 774 60 10/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CFF100135 CCF0099

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

2.2 DTI (ED, HD, UD0, UD4) G9T 720;G9T 722;
G9T 750

66 09/00- COF100532E CAF100707P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415

PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

2.2 DTI (FD) G9T 720;G9T 722;
G9T 750

66 09/00- COF100532E CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
Eng. Code:G9T 720;G9T 722 CAF100707P

Eng. Code:G9T-750 CAF100769P
PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415

PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

2.2 DTI (JD) G9T 720;G9T 722;
G9T 750

66 09/00- COF100532E CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
Eng. Code:G9T 720;G9T 722 CAF100707P

Eng. Code:G9T-750 CAF100769P
PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415

PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

2.5 CDTI (ED, HD, UD0, UD4) G9U 632;G9U 650 74/88/
107

08/06- COF100574E CAF100769P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415

PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

2.5 CDTI (FD) G9U 632;G9U 650 74/88/
107

10/03- COF100574E CAF100769P CCF0099
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DELPHI CFF100462

PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415
PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

2.5 CDTI (JD) G9U 632;G9U 650 74/88/
107

08/06- COF100574E CAF100769P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415

PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

G9U 754 73 10/03-12/06 CFF100415
2.5 D (ED, HD, UD0, UD4) S8U 770;S8U 772 59 07/98-09/00 COF100270S CAF100707P CFF100253 CCF0099
2.5 D (FD) S8U 770;S8U 772 59 01/99-09/00 COF100270S CAF100707P CFF100253 CCF0099
2.5 D (JD) S8U 770;S8U 772 59 07/98-09/00 COF100270S CAF100707P CFF100253 CCF0099
2.5 DTI (ED, HD, UD0, UD4) G9U 720;G9U 724;

G9U 750;G9U 754
84 10/01- COF100532E CAF100707P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415

PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

G9U 754 73 10/03- COF100532E CAF100769P CCF0099
DELPHI CFF100462

PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415
PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

2.5 DTi (FD) G9U 720;G9U 724;
G9U 754

84 10/01- COF100532E CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
Eng. Code:G8U 720;G9U 724 CAF100707P

Eng. Code:G8U 754 CAF100769P
PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415

PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

G9U 754 73 10/03- COF100532E CAF100769P CCF0099
DELPHI CFF100462

PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415
PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

2.5 DTI (JD) G9U 720;G9U 724;
G9U 750;G9U 754

84 10/01- COF100532E CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
Eng. Code:G8U 720;G9U 724 CAF100707P
Eng. Code:G8U 750;G9U 754 CAF100769P

PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415
PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

2.8 DTI (ED, HD, UD0, UD4) S9W 700;S9W 702 84 07/98-10/01 COF100270S CAF100707P CFF100135 CCF0099
01/99-10/01

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

2.8 DTI (FD) S9W 700;S9W 702 84 01/99-10/01 COF100270S CAF100707P CFF100135 CCF0099
2.8 DTI (JD) S9W 700;S9W 702 84 07/98-10/01 COF100270S CAF100707P CFF100135 CCF0099
3.0 DTI (ED, HD, UD0, UD4) ZD3 200;ZD3 202 100 10/03- COF100569E CAF100769P CFF100415 CCF0099
3.0 DTI (FD) ZD3 200;ZD3 202 100 10/03- COF100569E CAF100769P CFF100415 CCF0099
3.0 DTi (JD) ZD3 200;ZD3 202 100 10/03- COF100569E CAF100769P CFF100415 CCF0099

MOVANO B
2.3 CDTI FWD (EV, HV, UV) M9T 670;M9T 672;

M9T 676;M9T 678;
M9T 680;M9T 876;
M9T 880

74/92/
107/110

05/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

M9T 702;M9T 870 81/100/
120

05/14- COF100692E CAF101078P

M9T 704;M9T 706 96/125 11/16- COF100692E
2.3 CDTI FWD (FV) M9T 670;M9T 672;

M9T 676;M9T 678;
M9T 680;M9T 876;
M9T 880

74/92/
107/110

05/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458
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M9T 702;M9T 870 81/100/

120
02/12- COF100692E CAF101078P

M9T 704;M9T 706 96/125 11/16- COF100692E
2.3 CDTI FWD (JV) M9T 670;M9T 672;

M9T 676;M9T 678;
M9T 680;M9T 876;
M9T 880

74/92/
107/110

12/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

M9T 702;M9T 870 81/100/
120/125

05/14- COF100692E CAF101078P

2.3 CDTI RWD (EV, HV, UV) M9T 690;M9T 692;
M9T 694;M9T 696;
M9T 698;M9T 876

74/92/
107/110

05/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

M9T 700 100/120 05/14- COF100692E CAF101078P
M9T 710 96 11/16- COF100692E

2.3 CDTI RWD (FV) M9T 686;M9T 690;
M9T 692;M9T 694;
M9T 696;M9T 698;
M9T 876

74/92/
107/110

05/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

M9T 700;M9T 702 100/120 05/14- COF100692E CAF101078P
M9T 710 96 11/16- COF100692E

OMEGA B
2.2 16V (F35, M35, P35) Y 22 XE;Z 22 XE 106 09/99-07/03 COF101102S CAF100716P CFF100225 CCF0208 CCF0208C
2.2 16V (F69, M69, P69) Y 22 XE;Z 22 XE 106 09/99-07/03 COF101102S CAF100716P CFF100225 CCF0208 CCF0208C
2.2 DTI 16V (F35, M35, P35) Y 22 DTH 81/88 09/00-07/03 COF100507E CAF100716P CFF100255 CCF0208 CCF0208C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.2 DTI 16V (F69, M69, P69) Y 22 DTH 81/88 09/00-07/03 COF100507E CAF100716P CFF100255 CCF0208 CCF0208C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
Y 22 DTR 86 01/01-07/03 CFF101561

2.5 DTI (F35, M35, P35) Y 25 DT;Y 25 TD 110 09/01-07/03 COF100528E CAF100716P CFF100431 CCF0208 CCF0208C
2.5 DTI (F69, M69, P69) Y 25 DT;Y 25 TD 110 09/01-07/03 COF100528E CAF100716P CFF100431 CCF0208 CCF0208C
2.6 V6 (F35, M35, P35) Y 26 SE 132 09/00-07/03 COF100520E CAF100716P CFF100225 CCF0208 CCF0208C
2.6 V6 (F69, M69, P69) Y 26 SE 132 09/00-07/03 COF100520E CAF100716P CFF100225 CCF0208 CCF0208C
3.2 V6 (F35, M35, P35) Y 32 SE 160 02/01-07/03 COF100520E CAF100716P CFF100225 CCF0208 CCF0208C
3.2 V6 (F69, M69, P69) Y 32 SE 160 02/01-07/03 COF100520E CAF100716P CFF100225 CCF0208 CCF0208C

SIGNUM
1.8 (F48) Z 18 XE 90 05/03-07/05 COF101102S CAF100838P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Z 18 XER 103 09/05-12/08 COF100559E CAF100838P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.9 CDTI (F48) Z 19 DT 88 04/04-02/08 COF100536E CAF100839P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
Z 19 DTH 110 04/04-02/08 COF100536E CAF100839P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
Z 19 DTL 74 08/05-02/08 COF100536E CAF100839P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
2.0 DTI (F48) Y 20 DTH 74 05/03-04/04 COF100507E CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.0 Turbo (F48) Z 20 NET 129 05/03-12/08 COF100568E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
2.2 direct (F48) Z 22 YH 114 05/03-09/08 COF100568E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
2.2 DTI (F48) Y 22 DTR 92 05/03-04/04 COF100507E CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.2 DTI 16V (F48) Y 22 DTR 86 05/03-06/08 CFF101561 CCF0015 CCF0015C
2.8 Z 28 NET 206 10/06- COF100155C CCF0015 CCF0015C
2.8 V6 Turbo (F48) Z 28 NEL;Z 28 NET 169/184 09/05-12/08 COF100155C CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
3.0 V6 CDTI (F48) Y 30 DT 130 05/03-07/05 COF100585E CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
Z 30 DT 135 09/05-12/08 CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
3.2 V6 (F48) Z 32 SE 155 05/03-07/05 COF100520E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

SPEEDSTER
2.0 Z 20 LET 162 10/03-08/06 CFF100240
2.0 Turbo (R97) Z 20 LET 147 04/03- COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100240
2.2 (R97) Z 22 SE 108 09/00- COF100568E CAF100668P CFF100225

CAF100670P

TIGRA
1.3 CDTi Z 13 DT 51 06/04- COF100786E [3] * CAF100800P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Eng. Code:Z13DT COF100578E
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x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.4 Z 14 XEP 66 06/04- CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.8 Z 18 XE 92 06/04- COF101106S CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
for dusty conditions CAF100800P

VECTRA B
1.8 i 16V (F19) Z 18 XE 92 09/00-04/02 CAF100668P CFF100225 CCF0002 CCF0002C

CAF100670P
Eng. No.:>20V00604, Eng. Code:Z18XE;Z18XEL COF100520E

Eng. No.:20V00605> COF101106S
1.8 i 16V (F35) Z 18 XE 92 09/00-07/03 CAF100668P CFF100225 CCF0002 CCF0002C

CAF100670P
Eng. No.:>20V00604, Eng. Code:Z18XE;Z18XEL COF100520E

Eng. No.:20V00605> COF101106S
1.8 i 16V (F68) Z 18 XE 92 09/00-07/03 CAF100668P CFF100225 CCF0002 CCF0002C

CAF100670P
Eng. No.:>20V00604, Eng. Code:Z18XE;Z18XEL COF100520E

Eng. No.:20V00605> COF101106S
2.2 DTI 16V (F19) Y 22 DTR 88/92 09/00-04/02 COF100507E CAF100703P CFF100255 CCF0002 CCF0002C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.2 DTI 16V (F35) Y 22 DTR 88/92 09/00-07/03 COF100507E CAF100703P CFF100255 CCF0002 CCF0002C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.2 DTI 16V (F68) Y 22 DTR 88/92 09/00-07/03 COF100507E CAF100703P CFF100255 CCF0002 CCF0002C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.2 i 16V (F19) Z 22 SE 108 09/00-04/02 COF100568E CAF100703P CFF100225 CCF0002 CCF0002C
2.2 i 16V (F35) Z 22 SE 108 09/00-07/03 COF100568E CAF100703P CFF100225 CCF0002 CCF0002C
2.2 i 16V (F68) Z 22 SE 108 09/00-07/03 COF100568E CAF100703P CFF100225 CCF0002 CCF0002C
2.5 (F68) X 25 XE 144 10/99-06/00 COF101102S CAF100668P CFF100225 CCF0002 CCF0002C
2.6 i V6 (F19) Y 26 SE 125 09/00-04/02 COF100520E CAF100668P CFF100225 CCF0002 CCF0002C
2.6 i V6 (F35) Y 26 SE 125 09/00-07/03 COF100520E CAF100668P CFF100225 CCF0002 CCF0002C
2.6 i V6 (F68) Y 26 SE 125 09/00-07/03 COF100520E CAF100668P CFF100225 CCF0002 CCF0002C
i 500 2.5 (F19) X 25 XE 143 05/98-09/00 COF100520E CAF100668P CFF100225 CCF0002 CCF0002C
i 500 2.5 (F35) X 25 XE 143 05/98-09/00 COF101102S CAF100668P CFF100225 CCF0002 CCF0002C

VECTRA C
1.6 (F35) Z 16 XEP 77 01/06- COF101106S CAF100838P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.6 (F68) Z 16 XE;Z 16 XEP 74/77 08/05- COF101106S CAF100838P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.6 (F69) Z 16 XEP 77 01/06- COF101106S CAF100838P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.6 16V (F35) Z 16 XE 74 06/04- COF101106S CAF100838P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.6 16V (F69) Z 16 XE 74 06/04- COF101106S CAF100838P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.8 (F35) Z 18 XE 90 10/03- COF101102S CAF100838P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Z 18 XER 103 01/06- COF100559E CAF100838P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.8 (F68) Z 18 XER 103 01/06- COF100559E CAF100838P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.8 (F69) Z 18 XEL 81 04/02- COF101106S CAF100838P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Z 18 XER 103 01/06- COF100559E CAF100838P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.8 16V Z 18 XE 90 04/02- COF101102S CAF100838P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.8 16V (F68) Z 18 XEL 81/90 08/02- COF101102S CAF100838P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.9 CDTI (F35) Z 19 DT 88 04/04-01/09 COF100536E CAF100839P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
Z 19 DTH 110 04/04- COF100536E CAF100839P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
Z 19 DTL 74 10/05- COF100536E CAF100839P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.9 CDTI (F68) Z 19 DT 88 04/04-01/09 COF100536E CAF100839P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
Z 19 DTH 110 04/04- COF100536E CAF100839P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
Z 19 DTL 74 10/05- COF100536E CAF100839P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.9 CDTI (F69) Z 19 DT 88 04/04-01/09 COF100536E CAF100839P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
Z 19 DTH 110 04/04- COF100536E CAF100839P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

OPEL
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Z 19 DTL 74 10/05- COF100536E CAF100839P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
2.0 16V Turbo (F68) Z 20 NET 129 03/03- COF100568E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
2.0 16V Turbo (F69) Z 20 NET 129 03/03- COF100568E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
2.0 DTI (F35) Y 20 DTH 74 10/03- COF100507E CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.0 DTI 16V (F68) Y 20 DTH 74 08/02- COF100507E CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.0 DTI 16V (F69) Y 20 DTH 74 04/02- COF100507E CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.0 Turbo (F35) Z 20 NET 129 10/03- COF100568E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
2.2 16V (F68) Z 22 SE 108 08/02- COF100568E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
2.2 16V (F69) Z 22 SE 108 04/02- COF100568E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
2.2 direct (F35) Z 22 YH 114 10/03- COF100568E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
2.2 direct (F68) Z 22 YH 114 10/03- COF100568E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
2.2 direct (F69) Z 22 YH 114 10/03- COF100568E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
2.2 DTI (F35) Y 22 DTR 86/92 10/03- COF100507E CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.2 DTI 16V (F68) Y 22 DTR 86/92 08/02- COF100507E CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.2 DTI 16V (F69) Y 22 DTR 86/92 04/02- COF100507E CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.8 V6 Turbo (F35) Z 28 NEL;Z 28 NET 169/184/

188/206
08/05- COF100155C CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

2.8 V6 Turbo (F68) Z 28 NEL;Z 28 NET 169/184/
188/206

08/05- COF100155C CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

2.8 V6 Turbo (F69) Z 28 NEL;Z 28 NET 169/184/
188

08/05- COF100155C CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

2.8 V6 Turbo OPC (F69) Z 28 NET 206 09/06-01/09 COF100155C CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
3.0 CDTI (F68) Y 30 DT 130 06/03- COF100585E CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
Z 30 DT 135 08/05- CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
3.0 CDTI (F69) Y 30 DT 130 06/03- COF100585E CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
Z 30 DT 135 08/05- CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
3.0 V6 CDTI (F35) Y 30 DT 130 10/03- COF100585E CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
Z 30 DT 135 08/05- CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
3.2 V6 (F35) Z 32 SE 155 10/03- COF100520E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
3.2 V6 (F68) Z 32 SE 155 08/02- COF100520E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
3.2 V6 (F69) Z 32 SE 155 08/02- COF100520E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

VIVARO
1.6 CDTI (03) R9M 408;R9M 450;

R9M 452
66/85/
88/92/
103/107

06/14- COF100692E CCF0426C

1.6 CDTI (05) R9M 408;R9M 413;
R9M 450;R9M 452

66/70/
85/88/
92/103/
107

06/14- COF100692E CCF0426C

1.6 CDTI (06) R9M 408;R9M 413;
R9M 450;R9M 452

66/70/
85/88/
92/103/
107

06/14- COF100692E CCF0426C

1.9 DI F9Q 762 60 08/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CFF100415 CCF0099
1.9 DI (F7) F9Q 762 60 08/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
1.9 DI (F7, J7, A07) F9Q 762 60 08/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415

OP
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1.9 DTI F9Q 760 74 08/06- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
1.9 DTI (F7) F9Q 760 74 08/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
1.9 DTI (F7, J7, A07) F9Q 760 74 08/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.0 16V F4R 720 88 08/03- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0099
2.0 16V (F7) F4R 720 88 08/01- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0099
2.0 16V (F7, J7, A07) F4R 720 88 08/01- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0099
2.0 CDTI M9R 630;M9R 780;

M9R 782;M9R 786
66/84 01/06- COF100574E CAF100770P CFF100415 CCF0099

COF100692E
BOS CFF100135

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253
2.0 CDTI (F7) M9R 630;M9R 692;

M9R 780;M9R 782;
M9R 784;M9R 786;
M9R 788

66/84 08/06- COF100574E CAF100770P CFF100415 CCF0099

COF100692E
BOS CFF100135

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253
2.0 CDTI (F7, J7, A07) M9R 630;M9R 692;

M9R 780;M9R 782;
M9R 784;M9R 786;
M9R 788

66/84 08/06- COF100574E CAF100770P CFF100415 CCF0099

COF100692E
BOS CFF100135

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253
2.0 ECOTEC F4R 820 86 08/06- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0099
2.0 ECOTEC (F7) F4R 820 86 08/06- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0099
2.0 ECOTEC (F7, A07, J7) F4R 820 86 08/06- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0099
2.5 CDTI G9U 630 84/107 08/06- COF100574E CAF100770P CCF0099

COF100692E
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.5 CDTI (F7) G9MB6;G9U 630 107 08/06- COF100574E CAF100770P CCF0099

PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
G9U 630 84 08/06- COF100574E CAF100770P CCF0099

COF100692E
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.5 CDTI (F7, J7, A07) G9U 630 84/107 08/06- COF100574E CAF100770P CCF0099

COF100692E
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.5 DTi G9U 730 99 08/03- COF100532E CAF100770P CFF100415 CCF0099
2.5 DTI (F7) G9U 730 99 05/03- COF100532E CAF100770P CCF0099

PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.5 DTI (F7, J7, A07) G9U 730 99 05/03- COF100532E CAF100770P CCF0099

PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416

OPEL
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PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415

ZAFIRA
1.4 (75) A 14 NEL;B 14 NEL 88 10/11- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 14 NET;B 14 NET 103 10/11- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 LPG (75) A 14 NET;B 14 NET 103 10/11- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 (M75) A 16 XER;Z 16 XER 85 01/08- COF100559E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0331

Z 16 XE1;Z 16 XEP 77 07/05- COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0331
1.6 16V (F75) X 16 XEL;Z 16 XE 74 04/99-06/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.6 CDTI (75) B 16 DTH;B 16 DTJ 88/99/
100

02/13- CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

1.6 CNG (75) A 16 XNT;B 16 XNT 110 10/11- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 CNG (F75) Z 16 YNG 71 09/01-06/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.6 CNG (M75) Z 16 YNG 69 01/06- COF101106S CAF100689P LFT CCF0331
1.6 CNG Turbo (M75) A 16 XNT;Z 16 XNT 110 02/09- COF100559E CAF100794P LFT CCF0331
1.6 SIDI (75) A 16 SHT;A 16 XHT 125/147 12/12- CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.7 CDTI (M75) A 17 DTJ;Z 17 DTJ 81 01/08- COF100693E CAF100794P CFF101561 CCF0331

A 17 DTR 92 01/08- COF100693E CAF100794P CFF101561 CCF0331
1.8 A 18 XEL 88 10/11- LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.8 (75) A 18 XEL 85 10/11- COF100559E LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 18 XER 103 10/11- COF100559E LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.8 (M75) A 18 XEL 88 06/13- COF100559E

A 18 XER;Z 18 XER 103 07/05- COF100559E CAF100689P LFT CCF0331
1.8 16V (F75) X 18 XE1 85 04/99-09/00 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

Eng. No.:>20V00604, Eng. Code:X18XE1 COF100520E
Eng. No.:20V00605> COF101102S

Z 18 XE 92 09/00-06/05 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Eng. No.:>20V00604, Eng. Code:Z18XE COF100520E

Eng. No.:20V00605> COF101106S
1.8 LPG (75) A 18 XER 101 10/11- COF100559E LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.9 CDTI (M75) Z 19 DT 88 07/05- COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0331

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
Z 19 DTH 110 07/05- COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0331

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
Z 19 DTL 74 07/05- COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0331

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
2.0 Z 20 LEL 125 07/05- CCF0331
2.0 (M75) Z 20 LEH;Z 20 LER 147/177 07/05- COF101106S CAF100689P LFT CCF0331
2.0 BiTurbo CDTI (75) A 20 DTR 143 01/13- COF100600E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 CDTi (75) A 20 DT;Y 20 DTJ;

Z 20 DTJ
96 10/11- COF100600E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 20 DTH 118/121 10/11- COF100600E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 20 DTL 81 10/11- COF100600E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
B 20 DTH 125 01/15- CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

2.0 DI (F75) X 20 DTL 63 07/99-06/00 COF100507E CFF100255 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

2.0 DI 16V (F75) X 20 DTL 60 07/99-06/05 COF100507E CAF100689P CFF100255 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

2.0 DTI 16V (F75) Y 20 DTH 74 09/00-06/05 COF100507E CAF100689P
->07/01

CFF100255 CCF0013C

CAF100795P
08/01->

BEHR CCF0331

OP
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DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.0 OPC (F75) Z 20 LER;Z 20 LET 141/147 09/01-06/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

2.2 (M75) Z 22 YH 110 07/05- COF100568E CAF100689P LFT CCF0331
2.2 16V (F75) Z 22 SE 108 09/00-06/05 COF100568E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

2.2 DTI 16V (F75) Y 22 DTR 86/92 01/02-06/05 COF100507E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

PEUGEOT
106 (II)
1.5 D VJX (TUD5);VJY (TUD5);

VJZ (TUD5)
42 04/98-07/04 COF100118S CAF100414C CFF100120 CCF0478

107
1.0 CFA (384F);CFB (1KR) 50 06/05- COF100138S CAF100809P LFT CCF0427

+A/C

1.4 HDi 8HT (DV4TD) 40 06/05- CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0427
+A/C

Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100699E

108
1.0 VTi 1KR-FE;CFB (1KR) 51 05/14- LFT
1.2 HMT (EB2D) 60 05/14- LFT

206
1.0 48 09/02-02/07 CCF0082 CCF0082C
1.1 HFX (TU1JP) 44 07/02- CAF100640P CFF100236 CCF0082 CCF0082C

Euro3/Euro4, Eng. No.:>4413114, Eng. Code:TU1JP COF100131E
Euro3/Euro4, Eng. No.:4413115> COF100530E [1] *
Euro3/Euro4, Eng. No.:4413115> COF100787E [3] *

HFY (TU1JP) 40 08/98-07/00 CAF100640P CFF100236 CCF0082 CCF0082C
Euro 2, Eng. Code:TU1JP COF100118S

Euro3/Euro4, Eng. No.:>4413114, Eng. Code:TU1JP COF100131E
Euro3/Euro4, Eng. No.:4413115> COF100787E [3] *

Euro3/Euro4, Eng. No.:4413115>, Eng. Code:TU1JP COF100530E [1] *
1.1 i HFX (TU1JP);

HFZ (TU1JP)
44 09/98- COF100787E [3] * CAF100640P CFF100236 CCF0082 CCF0082C

Euro 2, Eng. Code:TU1JP COF100106S
->06/00

Euro3/Euro4, Eng. No.:>4413114, Eng. Code:TU1JP COF100131E
07/00->

Euro3/Euro4, Eng. No.:4413115>, Eng. Code:TU1JP COF100530E [1] *
07/00->

1.4 KFV (TU3A);
KFW (TU3JP)

55 07/02- COF100787E [3] * CAF100640P CFF100236 CCF0082 CCF0082C

Euro3/Euro4, Eng. No.:>4717577, Eng. Code:TU3JP COF100131E
Euro3/Euro4, Eng. No.:4717578>, Eng. Code:TU3JP/TU3A COF100530E [1] *
Euro3/Euro4, Eng. No.:4717578>, Eng. Code:TU3JP;TU3A COF100787E [3] *

03/07-
Eng. Code:TU3A COF100530E [1] *

without pre-filter CAF100885P
1.4 16V KFU (ET3J4) 65 10/03- COF100787E [3] * CAF100885P CFF100236 CCF0082 CCF0082C

Eng. Code:ET3J4 COF100530E [1] *
1.4 CNG KFW (TU3A) 55 05/06-09/07 CCF0082 CCF0082C
1.4 HDi 8HX (DV4TD) 50/51 07/02- CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0082 CCF0082C

Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100699E

1.4 HDi eco 70 8HX (DV4TD);
8HZ (DV4TD)

50 09/01- CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0082 CCF0082C

Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100699E

1.4 i KFW (TU3A);
KFW (TU3JP);
KFX (TU3JP)

55 09/98- COF100787E [3] * CAF100640P CFF100236 CCF0082 CCF0082C

OPEL
PEUGEOT
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Eng. No.:471 7578>, Eng. Code:TU3A;TU3JP COF100530E [1] *

07/00->

Euro 2, Eng. Code:TU3A;TU3JP COF100106S
->06/00

Euro3/Euro4, Eng. No.:>4717577, Eng. Code:TU3A;TU3JP COF100131E
07/00->

without pre-filter CAF100885P
1.4 LPG KFV (TU3JP) 55 05/06-09/07 CAF100640P CFF100236 CCF0082 CCF0082C

Euro3/Euro4, Eng. No.:>4717577, Eng. Code:TU3JP COF100131E
Euro3/Euro4, Eng. No.:4717578> COF100787E [3] *

Euro3/Euro4, Eng. No.:4717578>, Eng. Code:TU3JP COF100530E [1] *
without pre-filter CAF100885P

KFW (TU3JP) 55 07/02- CAF100708P CCF0082 CCF0082C
1.6 16V NFU (TU5JP4) 80 09/00- COF100787E [3] * CAF100640P CFF100236 CCF0082 CCF0082C

COF100530E [1] *
06/04->

CAF100827P
01/05->

Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100530E [1] *
Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100131E

->05/04

12/00-
Eng. No.:>ORGA_RP10072, Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100131E

->05/04

1.6 HDi 110 9HY (DV6TED4);
9HZ (DV6TED4)

80 05/04- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0082 CCF0082C

Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E

1.6 i NFZ (TU5JP) 65 09/98-12/00 COF100118S CAF100640P CFF100236 CCF0082 CCF0082C
1.9 D WJY (DW8B);WJZ (DW8) 51 09/98-11/01 COF100118S CAF100641P CFF100250 CCF0082 CCF0082C
2.0 16V RFN (EW10J4) 100 07/02-02/07 COF100118S CAF100641P CFF100236 CCF0082 CCF0082C
2.0 HDi RHY (DW10TD) 66 07/02- COF100118S CAF100641P

->11/04
CCF0082 CCF0082C

CAF100708P
12/04->

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

2.0 HDI 90 RHY (DW10TD) 66 12/99- COF100118S CAF100641P
->11/04

CCF0082 CCF0082C

CAF100708P
12/04->

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

2.0 RC RFK (EW10J4S) 130 07/03- COF100118S CAF100754P CFF100236 CCF0082 CCF0082C
2.0 S16 RFN (EW10J4);

RFR (DEW10J4);
RFR (EW10J4)

99/100 04/99- COF100118S CAF100641P CFF100236 CCF0082 CCF0082C

206 Van
1.4 HDi 8HX (DV4TD);

8HZ (DV4TD)
50 09/01-03/09 CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0082 CCF0082C

Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100699E

1.9 D WJY (DW8B);WJZ (DW8) 51 04/99-05/07 COF100118S CAF100827P CFF100250 CCF0082 CCF0082C

206+
1.1 HFX (TU1A);

HFX (TU1JP);TU1AE5
44 01/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100885P CFF100236 CCF0082 CCF0082C

Eng. Code:TU1A COF100530E [1] *
1.4 HDi eco 70 8HR (DV4C);

8HX (DV4TD);
8HZ (DV4TD)

50 01/09- CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0082 CCF0082C

CAF100916P CFF100644
Eng. Code:DV4C;DV4TD COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4C;DV4TD COF100699E

1.4 i KFT (TU3A) 54 09/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100885P CFF100236 CCF0082 CCF0082C
Eng. Code:TU3AE5 COF100530E [1] *

KFV (TU3A);KFW (TU3A) 55 01/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100885P CFF100236 CCF0082 CCF0082C
Eng. Code:TU3A COF100530E [1] *

1.6 16V NFU (TU5JP4) 80 07/10- COF100530E [1] * CAF100827P
COF100787E [3] *

207
1.4 KFT (TU3A);KFV (TU3A) 54 12/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:TU3A;TU3AE5 COF100530E [1] *
Eng. Code:TU3AE5 COF100530E [1] *
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KFV (TU3A) 53 02/06-

Eng. Code:TU3A;TU3AE5 COF100530E [1] *
for dusty conditions CAF100797P

53/54 02/06- COF100530E [1] * CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C
COF100787E [3] *

KFV (TU3A);KFW (TU3A) 55 08/08- COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:TU3A COF100530E [1] *

1.4 16V 8FR (EP3) 72 10/09- COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:EP3C COF100530E [1] *

8FS (EP3);EP3;EP3C 70 06/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:EP3 COF100530E [1] *

KFU (ET3J4) 65 02/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:ET3J4 COF100530E [1] *

for dusty conditions CAF100797P
1.4 Bioflex KFW (TU3A);

KFW (TU3JP)
60 08/08- COF100530E [1] * CCF0120 CCF0120C

COF100787E [3] *
1.4 HDi 8HR (DV4C);

8HZ (DV4TD)
50 02/06- CAF100735P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C

CAF100916P
Eng. Code:DV4C;DV4TD COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4C;DV4TD COF100699E

Eng. Code:DV4TD/TED/TED4 CFF100449
without filter heating, Eng. Code:DV4TD/TED/TED4 CFF100449

8HZ (DV4TD) 50 04/07- CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0120 CCF0120C
CFF100644

Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100699E

1.6 N6A (TU5JP4) 81 08/08- COF100530E [1] * CCF0120 CCF0120C
COF100787E [3] *

1.6 16V NFU (TU5JP4) 80 02/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100797P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100530E [1] *

1.6 16V RC 5FY (EP6DTS) 128 02/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100929P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:EP6DTS COF100530E [1] *

1.6 16V Turbo 5FR (EP6DT);
5FX (EP6DT)

110/115 02/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100929P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:EP6DT COF100530E [1] *
1.6 16V VTi 81 09/08- COF100530E [1] * CCF0120 CCF0120C

COF100787E [3] *
5FS (EP6C);5FW (EP6);
EP6

88 02/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:EP6;EP6C COF100530E [1] *
1.6 Bioflex N6A (TU5JP4) 83 01/08- COF100530E [1] * CCF0120 CCF0120C

COF100787E [3] *
1.6 HDi 9HP (DV6DTED) 68 11/09- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C

COF100699E
Eng. Code:DV6DTED COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6DTED COF100699E

9HV (DV6TED4);
9HX (DV6ATED4)

66 04/07-10/12 CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100699E

9HX (DV6ATED4) 66 02/06-10/13 CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4;DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4;DV6TED4 COF100699E

9HY (DV6TED4);
9HZ (DV6TED4)

80 02/06- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi 110 9HR (DV6C) 82 08/09- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

207 CC
1.6 16V 5FS (EP6C);5FW (EP6);

EP6
88 02/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:EP6;EP6C COF100530E [1] *

PEUGEOT
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1.6 16V Turbo 5FR (EP6DT);

5FV (EP6CDT)
115 10/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100929P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:EP6CDT COF100530E [1] *
5FX (EP6DT) 110 02/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100929P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:EP6DT COF100530E [1] *
1.6 HDi 9HR (DV6C) 82 08/09- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

9HZ (DV6TED4) 80 02/07- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E

207 SW
1.4 KFT (TU3A);KFV (TU3A) 54 06/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:TU3A;TU3AE5 COF100530E [1] *
for dusty conditions CAF100797P

1.4 16V 8FR (EP3) 72 11/09- COF100530E [1] * CCF0120 CCF0120C
COF100787E [3] *

8FS (EP3);EP3;EP3C 70 06/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:EP3;EP3C COF100530E [1] *

1.6 16V 5FS (EP6C);5FW (EP6);
EP6

88 06/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:EP6;EP6C COF100530E [1] *
1.6 16V RC 5FY (EP6DTS) 128 02/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100929P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:EP6DTS COF100530E [1] *
1.6 16V Turbo 5FX (EP6DT) 110 02/07- COF100530E [1] * CCF0120 CCF0120C

COF100787E [3] *
1.6 HDi 9HP (DV6DTED) 68 11/09- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:DV6DTED COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6DTED COF100699E

9HR (DV6C) 82 08/09- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

9HV (DV6TED4);
9HX (DV6ATED4)

66 06/07-12/12 CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100699E

9HZ (DV6TED4) 80 06/07-12/12 CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E

208
1.0 ZMZ (EB0) 50 03/12- COF100118S CAF101069P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.2 HMZ (EB2F) 60 03/12- COF100118S CAF101069P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.2 GPL HMZ (EB2F) 60 06/15- CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.2 THP HNZ (EB2DT) 81 01/13- CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.4 GPL EP3C 70 10/13- COF100530E [1] * CCF0120 CCF0120C

COF100787E [3] *
1.4 HDi 8HP (DV4C);8HR (DV4C) 50 03/12- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:DV4C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4C COF100699E

8HR (DV4C) 50 10/12- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C
COF100699E

1.4 VTi 8FS (EP3);EP3C 70 03/12- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:EP3C COF100530E [1] *

1.6 5FS (EP6C) 88 03/12- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:EP6C COF100530E [1] *

5FV (EP6CDT) 115 03/12- COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C
Eng. Code:EP6CDT COF100530E [1] *

1.6 BlueHDi 100 BHY (DV6FD) 73 01/15- CAF101245P CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.6 BlueHDi 120 BHZ (DV6FC) 88 11/13- CAF101245P CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.6 BlueHDi 75 BHW (DV6FE) 55 04/15- CAF101245P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.6 GTi 5FU (EP6CDTX) 147 08/12- COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:EP6CDTXM COF100530E [1] *
5GR (EP6FDTX) 153 10/14- COF100530E [1] * CCF0120 CCF0120C

COF100787E [3] *
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1.6 HDi 9HD (DV6CTED) 84 03/12- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

9HJ (DV6DTEDM);
9HP (DV6DTED)

68 03/12- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:DV6DTED;DV6DTEDM COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6DTED;DV6DTEDM COF100699E

9HP (DV6DTED) 68/69 03/14- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C
COF100699E

BHX (DV6FC) 85 04/14- CAF101245P CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.6 HDi / BlueHDi 75 9HK (DV6ETEDM);

BHW (DV6FE)
55 01/13- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C

COF100699E CAF101245P
1.6 THP 165 121 03/15- COF100530E [1] * CCF0120 CCF0120C

COF100787E [3] *

301
1.2 VTi 72 HMY (EB2M) 53 11/12- COF100118S CAF101069P CFF100236
1.2 VTi 82 60 12/14- CAF101069P
1.6 BlueHDi 100 73 04/14- CAF101245P
1.6 HDi 90 9HF (DV6DTED);

9HJ (DV6DTEDM)
68 11/12- CAF100916P CFF100644

Eng. Code:DV6DTED;DV6DTEDM COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6DTED;DV6DTEDM COF100699E

1.6 VTi 115 NFP (EC5) 85 11/12-
Eng. Code:EC5 COF100530E [1] *

85/86 11/12- COF100530E [1] * CFF100236
COF100787E [3] *

306
1.6 66 07/00-05/01 CCF0085

-A/C

NFT (TU5JP) 72 10/00-04/02 COF100131E CAF100728P CFF100236 CCF0085
-A/C

CAF100857P
1.9 D DHV (XUD9BSD) 55 03/98-04/02 COF100118S CAF100233R CFF100141 CCF0085

-A/C

WJY (DW8B);WJZ (DW8) 51 09/98-04/02 COF100118S CAF100442C CFF100250 CCF0085
-A/C

2.0 HDI 90 RHY (DW10TD) 66 06/99-04/02 COF100118S CAF100706P CFF100251 CCF0085
-A/C

307
1.4 KFW (TU3JP) 55 08/00- CAF100729P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. No.:>4717577, Eng. Code:TU3JP COF100131E
Eng. No.:4717578> COF100530E [1] *
Eng. No.:4717578> COF100787E [3] *

1.4 16V KFU (ET3J4) 65 11/03- COF100787E [3] * CAF100885P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:ET3J4 COF100530E [1] *

1.4 HDi 8HX (DV4TD);
8HZ (DV4TD)

50 10/01- CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100699E

8HZ (DV4TD) 50 03/02-06/05 CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100699E

1.4 HDi 70 8HZ (DV4TD) 50 03/02-06/05 COF100529E [2] * CCF0227 CCF0227C
COF100699E

1.6 NFU (TU5JP4) 81 07/06- COF100530E [1] * CCF0227 CCF0227C
COF100787E [3] *

1.6 16V NFU (TU5JP4) 80 08/00-04/08
Eng. No.:>ORGA_RP10072, Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100131E

->05/04

08/00- COF100787E [3] * CAF100729P
->05/05

CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

COF100530E [1] *
06/04->

CAF100827P
06/05->

02/05-
Eng. No.:ORGA_RP10073>, Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100530E [1] *

1.6 Bioflex NFU (TU5JP4) 80 09/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100827P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100530E [1] *

1.6 Flex N6A (TU5JP4) 83 07/06- COF100530E [1] * CCF0227 CCF0227C

PEUGEOT
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COF100787E [3] *

1.6 HDi 9HV (DV6ATED4);
9HV (DV6TED4);
9HX (DV6ATED4)

66 04/05- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi 110 9HY (DV6TED4);
9HZ (DV6TED4)

80 02/04- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi 90 9HV (DV6ATED4);
9HX (DV6ATED4)

66 12/06-04/08 CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100699E

2.0 RFN (EW10J4) 100/105 03/02- COF100118S CAF100729P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
2.0 16V RFJ (EW10A) 103 03/05- COF100787E [3] * CAF100852P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EW10A COF100530E [1] *
RFK (EW10J4S) 130 10/03- COF100118S CAF100754P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
RFN (EW10J4) 100 08/00- COF100118S CAF100729P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

2.0 HDi 110 RHS (DW10ATED) 79 08/00- COF100118S CAF100754P CCF0227 CCF0227C
BOS CFF100251

SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402
2.0 HDi 135 RHR (DW10BTED4) 100 10/03- COF100787E [3] * CFF100401 CCF0227 CCF0227C

ATM CAF100971P
Eng. Code:DW10BTED4 COF100530E [1] *

MTM CAF100834P
2.0 HDI 90 RHY (DW10TD) 66 08/00- COF100118S CAF100754P CCF0227 CCF0227C

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

308
1.4 16V 8FR (EP3) 72 12/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EP3C COF100530E [1] *
8FS (EP3);EP3 70 09/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EP3 COF100530E [1] *
1.6 120 01/12- CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
1.6 16V 5FT (EP6DT) 103 09/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100929P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EP6DT COF100530E [1] *
5FV (EP6CDT) 115 10/09- COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EP6CDT COF100530E [1] *
5FW (EP6);EP6 88 09/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EP6;EP6CM COF100530E [1] *
5FX (EP6DT) 110 09/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100929P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EP6CDTMD;EP6DT COF100530E [1] *
5FY (EP6DTS) 128 03/08- COF100787E [3] * CAF100929P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EP6DTS COF100530E [1] *
1.6 Bioflex NFU (TU5JP4) 80 04/08- COF100787E [3] * CAF100827P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100530E [1] *
1.6 GTi EP6CDTX 147 07/10- COF100787E [3] * LFT CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EP6CDTX COF100530E [1] *
1.6 HDi 9HD (DV6C) 84 03/13- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

9HJ (DV6DTEDM);
9HP (DV6DTED)

68 11/09- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DV6DTED COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6DTED COF100699E

9HR (DV6C) 82 12/09- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:DV6C;DV6CM COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C;DV6CM COF100699E

9HV (DV6TED4);
9HX (DV6ATED4)

66 09/07- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100699E

9HZ (DV6TED4) 80 09/07- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E
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2.0 Bioflex RFJ (EW10A) 103 01/08-01/12 COF100530E [1] * CCF0227 CCF0227C

COF100787E [3] *
2.0 HDi RHE (DW10CTED4);

RHH (DW10CTED4)
110/120 10/11- COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF101560 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *
RHR (DW10BTED4) 100 09/07-

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4;DW10CB COF100530E [1] *
x1 O`ring included CFF101560

100/103 09/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF100401 CCF0227 CCF0227C
103 07/10-

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4 COF100530E [1] *

308 (II)
1.2 VTi 72 HMZ (EB2F) 60 09/13- COF100118S CAF101069P CFF100236
1.6 5FV (EP6CDT) 115 09/13- COF100787E [3] *

Eng. Code:EP6CDT COF100530E [1] *
1.6 BlueHDi 120 BHZ (DV6FC) 88 11/13- CAF101245P
1.6 GT 205 151 06/14- COF100530E [1] *

COF100787E [3] *
1.6 GTi 5GN (EP6FDTR) 184/200 06/15- COF100530E [1] *

COF100787E [3] *
1.6 HDi 9HP (DV6DTED) 68 09/13- CAF100916P CFF100644

Eng. Code:DV6DTED COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6DTED COF100699E

1.6 HDi / BlueHDi 115 9HC (DV6C);
BHZ (DV6FC)

85 09/13- CAF101245P CFF100644

Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

1.6 HDi 100 BHY (DV6FD) 73 04/14- CAF101245P CFF100644
1.6 THP 125 5FA (EP6CDT) 92 09/13- COF100787E [3] *

Eng. Code:EP6CDT COF100530E [1] *
1.6 THP 150 110 03/14- COF100530E [1] *

COF100787E [3] *
1.6 THP 163 5FM (EP6CDTM) 120 06/14- COF100530E [1] *

COF100787E [3] *
1.6 VTi 85 03/14- COF100530E [1] *

COF100787E [3] *

308 CC
1.6 16V 5FT (EP6DT) 103 06/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100929P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EP6DT COF100530E [1] *
5FV (EP6CDT) 115 06/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100929P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EP6CDT COF100530E [1] *
5FX (EP6DT) 110 06/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100929P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EP6CDTMD;EP6DT COF100530E [1] *
EP6 88 06/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EP6C COF100530E [1] *
1.6 HDi 9HD (DV6C) 84 03/13- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

9HR (DV6C) 82 06/09- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

1.6 THP EP6CDTX 147 10/10- COF100787E [3] * LFT CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:EP6CDTX COF100530E [1] *

2.0 CVVT RFJ (EW10A) 103 07/09-11/14 COF100530E [1] * CCF0227 CCF0227C
COF100787E [3] *

2.0 HDi RHF (DW10BTED4);
RHR (DW10BTED4)

100/103 04/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF100401 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
RHH (DW10CTED4) 120 06/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF101560 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *

308 SW
1.4 16V 8FR (EP3) 72 12/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EP3C COF100530E [1] *
8FS (EP3) 70 09/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

PEUGEOT
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Eng. Code:EP3 COF100530E [1] *

1.6 16V 5FT (EP6DT) 103 09/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100929P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:EP6DT COF100530E [1] *

5FV (EP6CDT) 115 10/09- COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:EP6CDT COF100530E [1] *

5FW (EP6);EP6 88 09/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:EP6 COF100530E [1] *

5FX (EP6DT) 110 09/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100929P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:EP6CDTMD;EP6DT COF100530E [1] *

5FY (EP6DTS) 128 03/08- COF100787E [3] * CAF100929P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:EP6DTS COF100530E [1] *

1.6 Bioflex NFU (TU5JP4) 82 03/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100827P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100530E [1] *

1.6 HDi 9HD (DV6C) 84 03/13- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

9HP (DV6DTED) 68 11/09- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:DV6DTED;DV6DTEDM COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6DTED;DV6DTEDM COF100699E

9HR (DV6C) 82 12/09- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

9HV (DV6ATED4);
9HX (DV6ATED4)

66 09/07- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100699E

9HZ (DV6TED4) 80 09/07- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E

2.0 Bioflex RFJ (EW10A) 103 01/08- COF100787E [3] * CAF100929P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:EW10A COF100530E [1] *

2.0 HDi RHE (DW10CTED4);
RHH (DW10CTED4)

110/120 06/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF101560 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *
RHR (DW10BTED4) 100/103 09/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF100401 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4 COF100530E [1] *

308 SW (II)
1.6 BlueHDi 100 BHY (DV6FD) 73 04/14- CAF101245P CFF100644
1.6 BlueHDi 120 BHZ (DV6FC) 88 03/14- CAF101245P
1.6 GT 205 151 06/14- COF100530E [1] *

COF100787E [3] *
1.6 HDi / BlueHDi 115 9HC (DV6C);

BHZ (DV6FC)
85 03/14- CAF100916P CFF100644

CAF101245P
1.6 HDi 92 68 03/14- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644

COF100699E
1.6 THP 125 92 03/14- COF100530E [1] *

COF100787E [3] *
1.6 THP 150 110 03/14- COF100530E [1] *

COF100787E [3] *
1.6 THP 155 5FV (EP6CDT) 115 03/14- COF100530E [1] *

COF100787E [3] *
1.6 THP 163 5GZ (EP6FDT) 120 06/14- COF100530E [1] *

COF100787E [3] *
1.6 VTi 85 03/14- COF100530E [1] *

COF100787E [3] *

406
1.8 16V 6FZ (EW7J4) 85 10/00-10/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0049 CCF0049C
2.0 16V RFN (EW10J4);

RFR (EW10J4);
RFV (XU10J4R)

99/100 01/99-12/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0049 CCF0049C

2.0 16V HPi RLZ (EW10D) 103 05/01-10/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0049 CCF0049C
2.0 HDi 110 RHS (DW10ATED);

RHZ (DW10ATED)
79/80 06/98-10/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0049 CCF0049C

BOS CFF100251

PE
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SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

2.0 HDI 90 RHY (DW10TD) 66 02/99-10/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0049 CCF0049C
BOS CFF100251

SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402
2.2 3FZ (EW12J4) 116 07/00-12/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0049 CCF0049C
2.2 HDi 4HX (DW12TED4/FAP) 98 03/00-12/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0049 CCF0049C

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

3.0 V6 XFX (ES9J4S) 152 03/00-12/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0049 CCF0049C

407
1.6 HDi 110 9HZ (DV6TED4) 80 05/04- CAF100836P CFF100454

Ch. No.:>ORGA_11437 CCF0008C
->02/08

Ch. No.:ORGA_11438> CCF0150C
03/08->

Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E

1.8 6FZ (EW7J4) 85 05/04- COF100118S CAF100850P CFF100236 CCF0008C
->02/08

CCF0150C
03/08->

Ch. No.:>ORGA_11437 CCF0008C
->02/08

Ch. No.:ORGA_11438> CCF0150C
03/08->

1.8 16V 6FY (EW7A) 92 09/05- COF100787E [3] * CAF100850P CFF100236
Ch. No.:>ORGA_11437 CCF0008C

->02/08

Ch. No.:ORGA_11438> CCF0150C
03/08->

Eng. Code:EW7A COF100530E [1] *
2.0 RFN (EW10J4) 100 05/04- COF100118S CAF100850P CFF100236

Ch. No.:>ORGA_11437 CCF0008C
->02/08

Ch. No.:ORGA_11438> CCF0150C
03/08->

2.0 16V RFJ (EW10A) 103 09/05- COF100787E [3] * CAF100850P CFF100236
Ch. No.:>ORGA_11437 CCF0008C

->02/08

Ch. No.:ORGA_11438> CCF0150C
03/08->

Eng. Code:EW10A COF100530E [1] *
2.0 Bioflex RFJ (EW10A) 103 09/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100850P CFF100236

Ch. No.:>ORGA_11437 CCF0008C
->02/08

Ch. No.:ORGA_11438> CCF0150C
03/08->

Eng. Code:EW10A COF100530E [1] *
2.0 Flex RFJ (EW10A) 103 10/05-02/11 COF100530E [1] *

COF100787E [3] *
2.0 HDi RHE (DW10CTED4) 110 02/10- COF100530E [1] * CFF101560 CCF0150C

COF100787E [3] *
RHF (DW10BTED4) 103 06/09-12/10 COF100787E [3] * CAF100816P CFF100401 CCF0150C

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
RHH (DW10CTED4) 120 06/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100816P CFF101560 CCF0150C

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *
RHR (DW10BTED4) 100 10/05-

Ch. No.:>ORGA_11437 CCF0008C
->02/08

Ch. No.:ORGA_11438> CCF0150C
03/08->

100/103 10/05- COF100530E [1] * CAF100816P CFF100401 CCF0150C
COF100787E [3] *

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 135 RHR (DW10BTED4) 100 05/04- COF100787E [3] * CAF100816P CFF100401

Ch. No.:>ORGA_11437 CCF0008C
->02/08

Ch. No.:ORGA_11438> CCF0150C
03/08->

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.2 3FZ (EW12J4) 116 05/04- COF100118S CAF100850P CFF100236

Ch. No.:>ORGA_11437 CCF0008C
->02/08

Ch. No.:ORGA_11438> CCF0150C
03/08->

PEUGEOT
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2.2 16V 3FY (EW12J4) 120 09/05- COF100118S CAF100850P CFF100236

Ch. No.:>ORGA_11437 CCF0008C
->02/08

Ch. No.:ORGA_11438> CCF0150C
03/08->

2.2 HDi 4HP (DW12BTED4) 120 06/08- COF100787E [3] * CAF100816P CFF100592 CCF0150C
Eng. Code:DW12BTED4 COF100530E [1] *

x1 O`ring included CFF101560
2.2 HDi 170 4HT (DW12BTED4) 125 05/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100976P CFF100592

Ch. No.:>ORGA_11437 CCF0008C
->02/08

Ch. No.:ORGA_11438> CCF0150C
03/08->

Eng. Code:DW12BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.7 HDi UHZ (DT17) 150 10/05- COF100563E [2] * CAF100975P CFF100593

Ch. No.:>ORGA_11437 CCF0008C
->02/08

Ch. No.:ORGA_11438> CCF0150C
03/08->

3.0 XFV (ES9A) 155 05/04- COF100118S CAF100850P CFF100236
Ch. No.:>ORGA_11437 CCF0008C

->02/08

Ch. No.:ORGA_11438> CCF0150C
03/08->

3.0 HDi DT20C 177 06/09- COF100701E CCF0150C
3.0 V6 XFV (ES9A) 155 10/05- COF100118S CAF100850P CFF100236

Ch. No.:>ORGA_11437 CCF0008C
->02/08

Ch. No.:ORGA_11438> CCF0150C
03/08->

408
1.6 85 01/12- COF100530E [1] * CCF0227 CCF0227C

COF100787E [3] *
1.6 16V 80 02/10- COF100530E [1] * CCF0227 CCF0227C

COF100787E [3] *

508
1.6 5GZ (EP6FDT) 120/121 09/11- COF100530E [1] * CCF0469 CCF0469C

COF100787E [3] *
1.6 BlueHDi 120 BHZ (DV6FC) 88 03/14- CAF101245P
1.6 HDi 9HD (DV6CTED);

9HL (DV6C);9HR (DV6C)
82/84 11/10- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0469 CCF0469C

Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

BHX (DV6FC) 85 09/14- CAF101245P
1.6 THP 5FN (EP6CDT) 110 11/10- COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0469 CCF0469C

Eng. Code:EP6CDT;EP6CDTM COF100530E [1] *
5FV (EP6CDT) 115 11/10- COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0469 CCF0469C

Eng. Code:EP6CDT COF100530E [1] *
1.6 VTi 5FH (EP6C);5FS (EP6C) 85/88 11/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0469 CCF0469C

Eng. Code:EP6C COF100530E [1] *
2.0 BlueHDi 150 AHX (DW10FD) 110 04/14- CCF0469 CCF0469C
2.0 BlueHDi 180 AHW (DW10FC) 133 04/14- CCF0469 CCF0469C
2.0 HDi RHF (DW10BTED4) 103 11/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100816P CFF100401 CCF0469 CCF0469C

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
RHH (DW10CTED4) 120 11/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100816P CFF101560 CCF0469 CCF0469C

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *
RHR (DW10BTED4) 100 11/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100816P CFF101560 CCF0469 CCF0469C

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4;DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi Hybrid4 AWC RHC (DW10CTED4) 120/147 11/10- COF100530E [1] * CAF100816P CFF101560 CCF0469 CCF0469C

COF100787E [3] *
147 11/10-

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100118S
2.2 HDi 4HL (DW12C) 150 11/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100816P CFF100592 CCF0469 CCF0469C

Eng. Code:DW12CTED4 COF100530E [1] *

508 SW
1.6 121 02/12- COF100530E [1] *

COF100787E [3] *
1.6 BlueHDi 120 BHZ (DV6FC) 88 03/14- CAF101245P
1.6 HDi 9HD (DV6CTED);

9HL (DV6C);9HR (DV6C)
82/84 11/10- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0469 CCF0469C
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Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

BHX (DV6FC) 85 09/14- CAF101245P
1.6 THP 5FV (EP6CDT) 115 11/10- COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0469 CCF0469C

Eng. Code:EP6CDT COF100530E [1] *
5FX (EP6DT) 110 11/10- COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0469 CCF0469C

Eng. Code:EP6CDT;EP6CDTM COF100530E [1] *
1.6 VTi 5FH (EP6C);5FS (EP6C) 85/88 11/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0469 CCF0469C

Eng. Code:EP6C COF100530E [1] *
2.0 BlueHDi 150 AHX (DW10FD) 110 04/14- CCF0469 CCF0469C
2.0 BlueHDi 180 AHW (DW10FC) 133 04/14- CCF0469 CCF0469C
2.0 HDi RHF (DW10BTED4) 103 11/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100816P CFF100401 CCF0469 CCF0469C

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
RHH (DW10CTED4) 120 11/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100816P CFF101560 CCF0469 CCF0469C

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *
RHR (DW10BTED4) 100 11/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100816P CFF101560 CCF0469 CCF0469C

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4;DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi RXH Hybrid4 RHC (DW10CTED4) 120/147 11/10- COF100118S CFF101560 CCF0469 CCF0469C
2.2 HDi 4HL (DW12C) 150 11/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100816P CFF100592 CCF0469 CCF0469C

Eng. Code:DW12CTED4 COF100530E [1] *

607
2.0 RFN (EW10J4) 100 02/00-08/05 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0048C
2.0 HDi RHR (DW10BTED4) 100 09/05-07/11 COF100787E [3] * CAF100816P CFF100401 CCF0048C

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
RHS (DW10ATED);
RHZ (DW10ATED)

79/80 05/00-09/05 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0048C

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

2.2 16V 3FY (EW12J4);
3FZ (EW12J4)

116/120 02/00-06/10 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0048C

2.2 HDi 4HT (DW12BTED4) 125 05/06-06/10 COF100787E [3] * CAF100816P CFF100592 CCF0048C
Eng. Code:DW12BTED4 COF100530E [1] *

4HX (DW12TED4/FAP) 98 02/00-02/06 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0048C
BOS CFF100251

SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402
2.7 HDi 24V DT17TED4 150 12/04-07/11 COF100563E [2] * CAF100816P CFF100593 CCF0048C
3.0 V6 24V XFV (ES9A);

XFX (ES9J4S)
155 03/04-07/11 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0048C

XFX (ES9J4S) 152 02/00-07/04 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0048C

806
2.0 16V RFN (EW10J4) 100 09/00-08/02 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0080

+A/C

RFV (XU10J4R) 97 05/98-09/00 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0080
+A/C

2.0 HDi RHZ (DW10ATED) 80 08/99-08/02 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0080
+A/C

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

05/01->

2.0 HDI 16V RHW (DW10ATED4) 80 08/99-08/02 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0080
+A/C

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

05/01->

807
2.0 RFN (EW10J4) 100 06/02- COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0006

+A/C
CCF0006C
+A/C

2.0 16V RFJ (EW10A) 103 09/05- COF100787E [3] * CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0006
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C

Eng. Code:EW10A COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi RHD (DW10CTED4);

RHR (DW10BTED4)
100 06/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF101560 CCF0006

+A/C
CCF0006C
+A/C

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4;DW10CBDTR COF100530E [1] *
RHH (DW10CTED4) 120 06/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF101560 CCF0006

+A/C
CCF0006C
+A/C

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *
RHK (DW10UTED4) 88 02/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF100401 CCF0006

+A/C
CCF0006C
+A/C

Eng. Code:DW10UTED4 COF100530E [1] *
RHM (DW10ATED4);
RHT (DW10ATED4);
RHW (DW10ATED4)

79/80 06/02- COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100402 CCF0006
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C

PEUGEOT
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2.2 3FZ (EW12J4) 116 06/02- COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0006

+A/C
CCF0006C
+A/C

2.2 HDi 4HR (DW12BTED4) 120 06/06- COF100530E [1] * CFF100592
COF100787E [3] *

4HT (DW12BTED4) 125 06/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF100592 CCF0006
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C

Eng. Code:DW12BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
4HW (DW12ATED4);
4HW (DW12TED4)

94 06/02- COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100402 CCF0006
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C

4HZ (DW12TED4) 100 04/04- CFF100402
3.0 V6 XFX (ES9J4S) 150 06/02- COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0006

+A/C
CCF0006C
+A/C

1007
1.4 KFV (TU3A);

KFV (TU3JP)
54 04/05- COF100787E [3] * CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:TU3A;TU3JP COF100530E [1] *
for dusty conditions CAF100797P

1.4 16V KFU (ET3J4) 65 10/05- COF100787E [3] * CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:ET3J4 COF100530E [1] *

for dusty conditions CAF100797P
1.4 HDi 8HX (DV4TD);

8HZ (DV4TD)
50 04/05- CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4TD COF100699E

1.6 16V NFU (TU5JP4) 80 04/05- COF100787E [3] * CAF100797P CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100530E [1] *

1.6 HDi 9HZ (DV6TED4) 80 06/07- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0227 CCF0227C
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E

2008
1.2 THP 110 HNZ (EB2DT) 81 01/15- CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.2 THP 130 HNY (EB2DTS) 96 01/15- CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.2 VTi HMZ (EB2F) 60 03/13- COF100118S CAF101069P CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.4 HDi 8HR (DV4C) 50 06/13- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:DV4C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4C COF100699E

1.6 BlueHDi 100 BHY (DV6FD) 73 01/15- CAF101245P CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.6 BlueHDi 120 BHZ (DV6FC) 88 07/14- CAF101245P CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.6 BlueHDi 75 BHW (DV6FE) 55 01/15- CAF101245P CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.6 HDi 9HD (DV6CTED) 84 03/13- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C

COF100699E
9HP (DV6DTED) 68 03/13- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

BHX (DV6FC) 85 07/14- CAF101245P CCF0120 CCF0120C
1.6 VTi 5FS (EP6C) 88 03/13- COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0120 CCF0120C

Eng. Code:EP6C COF100530E [1] *

3008
1.2 HNY (EB2DTS) 96 01/15- CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 BlueHDi 100 BHY (DV6FD) 73 11/16- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 BlueHDi 115 BHX (DV6FC) 85 11/16- CAF101245P
1.6 BlueHDi 120 BHZ (DV6FC) 88 05/14- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 HDi 9HD (DV6CTED);

9HR (DV6C)
82/84 08/10- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

9HZ (DV6TED4) 80 06/09- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0137 CCF0137C
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi 115 / BlueHDi 115 9HD (DV6C);
BHX (DV6FC)

85 02/13- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C

COF100699E CAF101245P
1.6 THP 120 01/12- COF100530E [1] * CCF0137 CCF0137C

COF100787E [3] *
5FV (EP6CDT) 115 06/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100929P CFF100219 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:EP6CDT COF100530E [1] *
5FX (EP6DT) 110 06/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100929P CFF100219 CCF0137 CCF0137C
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Eng. Code:EP6CDTMD;EP6DT COF100530E [1] *

1.6 THP 165 5GZ (EP6FDT) 121 05/16- COF100530E [1] * CCF0137 CCF0137C
COF100787E [3] *

1.6 Turbo 5GZ (EP6FDT) 121 05/14- COF100530E [1] * CCF0137 CCF0137C
COF100787E [3] *

1.6 VTi 5FS (EP6C);5FW (EP6);
EP6

88 06/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100219 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:EP6;EP6C COF100530E [1] *
2.0 BlueHDi 136 AHV (DW10FD) 100 11/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C
2.0 BlueHDi 150 AHX (DW10FD) 110 05/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C
2.0 BlueHDi 180 AHW (DW10FC) 133 05/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C
2.0 HDi RHD (DW10CB) 100 09/11- COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF101560 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DW10CB COF100530E [1] *
RHH (DW10CTED4) 120 06/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF101560 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 150 / BlueHDi 150 AHX (DW10FD);

RHE (DW10CTED4)
110 06/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF101560 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi Hybrid4 147 11/11- CFF101560 CCF0137 CCF0137C

RHC (DW10CTED4) 120 02/11- COF100530E [1] * CAF100971P CFF101560 CCF0137 CCF0137C
COF100787E [3] *

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100118S

4007
2.0 4B11 108 11/10- COF100128S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
2.0 4x4 4B11 108 11/10- COF100128S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045
2.2 HDi 4HK (DW12MTED4);

4HN (DW12MTED4)
115 02/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100881P CFF100592 CCF0045

Eng. Code:DW12ME5;DW12MTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.4 16V SFY (4B12-MMC);

SFZ (4B12-MMC)
125 01/08- COF100128S CAF100881P LFT CCF0045

4008
1.6 86 05/12- COF100128S CAF100881P CCF0045
1.6 HDi 84 05/12- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0045

COF100699E
1.6 HDi AWC 9HD (DV6C) 84 05/12- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0045

Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

1.8 HDi 110 05/12- COF100128S CCF0045
1.8 HDi AWC 6HZ (4N13) 110 05/12- COF100128S CCF0045
2.0 4B11 110 05/13- CAF100881P CCF0045
2.0 AWC 4B11 110 05/12- CCF0045

5008
1.2 HNY (EB2DTS) 96 01/15- CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 16V 5FS (EP6C);5FW (EP6);

EP6
88 09/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:EP6;EP6C COF100530E [1] *
5FV (EP6CDT) 115 09/09- COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:EP6CDT COF100530E [1] *
1.6 BlueHDi 100 BHY (DV6FD) 73 12/16- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 BlueHDi 115 BHX (DV6FC) 85 12/16- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 BlueHDi 120 BHZ (DV6FC) 88 05/14- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 HDi 9HD (DV6CTED);

9HR (DV6C)
82/84 08/10- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

9HZ (DV6TED4) 80 09/09- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0137 CCF0137C
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E

1.6 THP 150 5FX (EP6DT) 110 02/12- COF100530E [1] * CCF0137 CCF0137C
COF100787E [3] *

1.6 THP 163 5GZ (EP6FDT) 120 02/12- COF100530E [1] * CCF0137 CCF0137C
COF100787E [3] *

1.6 THP 165 5GY (EP6FDTM);
5GZ (EP6FDT)

121 02/12- COF100530E [1] * CCF0137 CCF0137C

COF100787E [3] *
2.0 BlueHDi 150 AHX (DW10FD) 110 12/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C
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2.0 BlueHDi 180 AHW (DW10FC) 133 12/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C
2.0 HDi RHH (DW10CTED4) 120 09/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF101560 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 136 / BlueHDi 136 AHV (DW10FD);

RHD (DW10CB);
RHD (DW10CTED4)

100 02/12- COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF101560 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DW10CB;DW10CTED4;DW10FD COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 150 / BlueHDi 150 AHR (DW10FD);

AHX (DW10FD);
RHE (DW10CTED4)

110 06/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF101560 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *

BIPPER
1.3 HDi 75 199 A9.000;

FHZ (F13DTE5)
55 10/10- COF100606E CAF100997P CFF100502 CCF0139

+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119
+A/C

CCF0119C
+A/C

1.4 KFV (TU3A) 54 02/08- COF100787E [3] * CAF100735P LFT CCF0139
+A/C

Eng. Code:TU3AE5 COF100530E [1] *
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119

+A/C
CCF0119C
+A/C

1.4 HDi 8HS (DV4TED) 50 02/08- CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0139
+A/C

Eng. Code:DV4TED COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4TED COF100699E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119
+A/C

CCF0119C
+A/C

BIPPER Tepee
1.3 HDi 75 199 A9.000;

FHZ (F13DTE5)
55 10/10- COF100606E CAF100997P CFF100502 CCF0139

+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119
+A/C

CCF0119C
+A/C

1.4 KFV (TU3A) 54 04/08- COF100787E [3] * LFT CCF0139
+A/C

Eng. Code:TU3A;TU3AE5 COF100530E [1] *
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119

+A/C
CCF0119C
+A/C

1.4 HDi 8HS (DV4TED) 50 04/08- CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0139
+A/C

Eng. Code:DV4TED COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV4TED COF100699E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119
+A/C

CCF0119C
+A/C

BOXER
2.0 RFL (XU10J2U) 81 12/01- COF100118S CAF100186R CFF100205 CCF0315

+A/C

2.0 HDi RHV (DW10TD);
RHV (DW10UTD)

62 04/02- COF100118S CAF100186R CFF100403
->12/04

CCF0315
+A/C

CFF100747 [4] *
01/05->

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
01/05->

RHV (DW10UTD) 62 08/01-04/02 COF100118S CAF100186R CFF100403 CCF0315
+A/C

2.2 HDi 4HY (DW12UTED) 74 04/02- COF100118S CAF100186R CFF100403
->12/04

CCF0315
+A/C

CFF100747 [4] *
01/05->

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
01/05->

2.2 HDi 100 4HV (P22DTE) 74 04/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159
Eng. Code:22DT COF100530E [1] *

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
2.2 HDi 110 4HG (P22DTE) 81 03/11- COF100787E [3] * CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159

Eng. Code:22DT COF100530E [1] *
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

2.2 HDi 120 4HU (P22DTE) 88 04/06- COF100787E [3] * CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159
Eng. Code:22DT COF100530E [1] *

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
2.2 HDi 130 4HH (P22DTE) 96 03/11- COF100787E [3] * CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159

Eng. Code:22DT COF100530E [1] *
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

2.2 HDi 150 4HJ (P22DTE) 110 03/11- COF100787E [3] * CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159
Eng. Code:22DT COF100530E [1] *

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
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2.8 D 8140.63 (F28D) 64 01/99-02/02 CAF100186R CCF0315

+A/C

2.8 HDi 8140.43N 107 04/04- CAF100186R CFF100747 [4] * CCF0315
+A/C

Eng. No.:>4006625 COF100270S
Eng. No.:4006626> COF100105S

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
8140.43S (F28DTCR) 93/94 10/00- COF100270S CAF100186R CFF100403 CCF0315

+A/C

CFF100747 [4] *
04/02-
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

94 04/02-
Eng. No.:>4006625 COF100270S
Eng. No.:4006626> COF100105S

2.8 HDi 4x4 8140.43S (F28DTCR) 93/94 10/00- COF100270S CAF100186R CFF100403 CCF0315
+A/C

CFF100747 [4] *
01/05->

94 04/02-
Eng. No.:>4006625 COF100270S
Eng. No.:4006626> COF100105S

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
10/02->12/04

2.8 HDi All-wheel Drive 8140.43S (F28DTCR) 93 10/00-11/01 COF100270S CAF100186R CFF100403 CCF0315
3.0 D 116 09/08-12/09 CFF100747 [4] *

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
3.0 HDi F1CE0481D (F30DT) 115 07/06- COF101108S CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
3.0 HDi 145 F1CE3481N (F30DTE) 107 04/10- COF101108S CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
3.0 HDi 160 F1CE0481D (F30DT) 116 04/06- COF101108S CAF100449C CFF100747 [4] * CCF0159

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
3.0 HDi 175 F1CE3481E (F30DTE) 130 03/11- COF101108S CAF100449C CCF0159

CORDOBA (93-02)
1.6 16V NFU (TU5JP4) 79 06/01-04/05 COF100530E [1] * CCF0082 CCF0082C

COF100787E [3] *

EXPERT
1.6 BlueHDi 115 BHX (DV6FC) 85 04/16- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 BlueHDi 95 BHV (DV6FDU) 70 04/16- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 HDi 90 16V 9HU (DV6UTED4) 66 01/07- CAF100836P CFF100454 CCF0144 CCF0144C

Eng. Code:DV6UTED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6UTED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi 90 8V 9HH (DV6DUM);
9HM (DV6UC)

66 01/07- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0144 CCF0144C

COF100699E
1.9 D WJY (DW8B);WJZ (DW8) 51 06/98-12/06 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0006 CCF0006C

CCF0080
+A/C,->03/04

1.9 D 70 WJY (DW8B);WJZ (DW8) 51 12/98-12/06 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100250 CCF0080
+A/C,->03/04

CCF0006C
+A/C,04/04->

CCF0006
+A/C,04/04->

2.0 RFN (EW10J4) 100 07/00-12/06 COF100118S CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0080
+A/C,->03/04

CCF0006C
+A/C,04/04->

CCF0006
+A/C,04/04->

2.0 16V RFH (EW10A);
RFJ (EW10A)

103 01/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0144 CCF0144C

Eng. Code:EW10A COF100530E [1] *
2.0 BlueHDi 120 90 04/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C
2.0 BlueHDi 150 AHX (DW10FD) 110 04/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C
2.0 BlueHDi 180 AHH (DW10FC) 130 04/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C
2.0 HDi RHW (DW10ATED4) 80 07/00-12/06 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0006 CCF0006C

CCF0080
+A/C,->03/04

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

10/00-10/06
x1 O`ring included CFF100402

RHX (DW10BTED) 69 07/00-12/06 COF100118S
+A/C

CAF100543P CCF0080
+A/C

CCF0006C
+A/C,04/04->
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CCF0006
+A/C,04/04->

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

10/00-10/06
x1 O`ring included CFF100402

RHZ (DW10ATED);
RHZ (DW10BTED);
RHZ (DW10BTED+);
RHZ (DW10CTED)

80 07/00-12/06 COF100118S
+A/C

CAF100543P CCF0080
+A/C,->03/04

CCF0006C
+A/C,04/04->

CCF0006
+A/C,04/04->

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

2.0 HDi 100 72 03/11- COF100530E [1] * CFF101560 CCF0144 CCF0144C
COF100787E [3] *

2.0 HDi 120 RHK (DW10UTED4) 88 01/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF100401 CCF0144 CCF0144C
Eng. Code:DW10UTED4 COF100530E [1] *

2.0 HDi 120 4x4 RHK (DW10UTED4) 88 01/10- COF100530E [1] * CCF0144 CCF0144C
COF100787E [3] *

2.0 HDi 130 AHZ (DW10CD) 94 03/11- COF100530E [1] * CAF100974P CFF101560 CCF0144 CCF0144C
COF100787E [3] *

Eng. Code:DW10CD COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 130 4x4 AHZ (DW10CD) 94 01/12- COF100530E [1] * CFF101560 CCF0144 CCF0144C

COF100787E [3] *
2.0 HDi 140 RHR (DW10BTED4) 100 01/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF100401 CCF0144 CCF0144C

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 165 RHH (DW10CTED4) 120 09/09- COF100530E [1] * CAF100974P CFF101560 CCF0144 CCF0144C

COF100787E [3] *
Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *

2.0 HDI 16V RHW (DW10ATED4) 80 07/00-12/06 COF100118S CAF100543P CCF0080
+A/C,->03/04

CCF0006C
+A/C,04/04->

CCF0006
+A/C,04/04->

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

EXPERT Tepee
1.6 HDi 90 16V 9HU (DV6UTED4) 66 01/07- CAF100836P CFF100454 CCF0144 CCF0144C

Eng. Code:DV6UTED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6UTED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi 90 8V 9HH (DV6DUM);
9HM (DV6UC)

66 01/07- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0144 CCF0144C

COF100699E
2.0 16V RFH (EW10A);

RFJ (EW10A)
103 01/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100543P CFF100236 CCF0144 CCF0144C

Eng. Code:EW10A COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 100 AHY (DW10CE) 72 03/11- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF101560 CCF0144 CCF0144C

Eng. Code:DW10CE COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 120 RHK (DW10UTED4) 88 01/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF100401 CCF0144 CCF0144C

Eng. Code:DW10UTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 120 4x4 RHK (DW10UTED4) 88 01/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF100401 CCF0144 CCF0144C

Eng. Code:DW10UTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 130 AHZ (DW10CD) 94 03/11- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF101560 CCF0144 CCF0144C

Eng. Code:DW10CD COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 130 4x4 AHZ (DW10CD) 94 03/11- COF100530E [1] * CFF101560 CCF0144 CCF0144C

COF100787E [3] *
2.0 HDi 140 RHR (DW10BTED4) 100 01/07- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF100401 CCF0144 CCF0144C

Eng. Code:DW10BTED4 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 HDi 165 RHH (DW10CTED4) 120 09/09- COF100787E [3] * CAF100974P CFF101560 CCF0144 CCF0144C

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *

PARTNER
1.4 KFV (TU3A) 54 11/02-10/06 CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0028

Eng. No.:>4717577 COF100131E
Eng. No.:4717578> COF100530E [1] *
Eng. No.:4717578> COF100787E [3] *

KFW (TU3JP) 54 11/02-10/06 CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0028
Eng. No.:>4717577, Eng. Code:TU3A;TU3JP COF100131E
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Eng. No.:4717578> COF100530E [1] *
Eng. No.:4717578> COF100787E [3] *
for dusty conditions CAF100797P

1.4 BiFuel KFW (TU3JP) 55 04/03-10/06 CAF100753P CFF100236 CCF0028
Eng. No.:>4717577, Eng. Code:TU3A COF100131E

Eng. No.:4717578> COF100530E [1] *
Eng. No.:4717578> COF100787E [3] *
for dusty conditions CAF100797P

1.6 5FK (EP6CB) 72 11/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C
Eng. Code:EP6CB COF100530E [1] *

5FS (EP6C) 88 04/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C
Eng. Code:TU5JP4B COF100530E [1] *

NFR (TU5JP4B) 66 04/08- COF100787E [3] * CAF100827P LFT CCF0137 CCF0137C
Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100530E [1] *

NFU (TU5JP4) 80 09/00- COF100787E [3] * CAF100827P CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C
LFT

Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100131E
Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100530E [1] *

1.6 16V NFU (TU5JP4) 80 07/01-03/08 COF100530E [1] *
06/04->

CAF100797P
11/02->

CFF100236 CCF0028
11/02->

COF100787E [3] *
06/04->

Ch. No.:>ORGA_RP10072, Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100131E
->06/04

1.6 BlueHDi 100 BHY (DV6FD) 73 04/15- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 BlueHDi 120 BHZ (DV6FC) 88 04/15- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 HDi 82 08/10- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644

COF100699E
9HF (DV6DTED) 66 12/11- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C

COF100699E
9HL (DV6C) 84 03/13- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

9HT (DV6BTED4) 55 01/09- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CCF0137 CCF0137C
COF100699E

9HT (DV6BTED4);
9HW (DV6BTED4)

55 04/08- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DV6BUTED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6BUTED4 COF100699E

9HZ (DV6TED4) 80 04/08- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0137 CCF0137C
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi / BlueHDi 75 9HK (DV6ETEDM);
9HN (DV6ETED);
BHW (DV6FE)

55 01/14- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C

COF100699E CAF101245P
1.6 HDi 16V 9HS (DV6TED4BU);

9HX (DV6ATED4)
66 01/09- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DV6AUTED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6AUTED4 COF100699E

9HS (DV6TED4BU);
9HX (DV6AUTED4)

66 04/08- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0137 CCF0137C

CFF100644
Eng. Code:DV6AUTED4;DV6TED4BU COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6AUTED4;DV6TED4BU COF100699E

1.6 HDi 16V 4x4 9HS (DV6TED4BU);
9HX (DV6ATED4)

66 04/12- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DV6AUTED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6AUTED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi 75 9HW (DV6BTED4) 55 02/06-07/08
Eng. Code:DV6B COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6B COF100699E

02/06-12/13 CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0028
Eng. Code:DV6BTED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6BTED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi 90 9HJ (DV6DTEDM);
9HP (DV6DTED)

68 04/10- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C

PEUGEOT

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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...PARTNER
Eng. Code:DV6DTED;DV6DTEDM COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6DTED;DV6DTEDM COF100699E

9HX (DV6ATED4) 66 10/05-12/15 CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0028
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4 COF100699E

1.9 D 4x4 WJY (DW8B) 51 04/04-11/07 COF100118S CAF100752P CFF100250 CCF0028
2.0 HDi 66 11/02-07/08 CFF100402

RHY (DW10TD) 66 02/00-07/08 COF100118S CAF100706P
->10/02

CCF0028
11/02->

CAF100752P
11/02->

BOS CFF100251
SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402

2.0 HDi 4x4 RHY (DW10TD) 66 04/04-08/05 COF100118S CAF100752P CCF0028
BOS CFF100251

SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402
Électrique 49 06/13- CCF0137 CCF0137C

PARTNER Tepee
1.2 THP HNV (EB2DTM);

HNZ (EB2DT)
81 02/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C

1.6 5FK (EP6CB) 72 08/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C
Eng. Code:EP6CB COF100530E [1] *

5FS (EP6C) 88 04/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100921P CFF100236 CCF0137 CCF0137C
Eng. Code:EP6C COF100530E [1] *

NFR (TU5JP4B);
NFU (TU5JP4)

66/78/
80

04/08- COF100787E [3] * CAF100827P LFT CCF0137 CCF0137C

66/80 04/08-
Eng. Code:TU5JP4 COF100530E [1] *

1.6 BlueHDi 100 BHY (DV6FD) 73 12/14- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 BlueHDi 100 4x4 BHY (DV6FD) 73 04/15- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 BlueHDi 120 BHZ (DV6FC) 88 12/14- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 HDi 9HF (DV6DTED) 66 03/13- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C

COF100699E
9HL (DV6C) 82/84 08/10- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DV6C COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6C COF100699E

9HT (DV6BTED4) 55 04/08- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0137 CCF0137C
Eng. Code:DV6BTED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6BTED4 COF100699E

9HZ (DV6TED4) 80 04/08- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0137 CCF0137C
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6TED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi / BlueHDi 75 9HK (DV6ETEDM);
BHW (DV6FE)

55 01/15- COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C

COF100699E CAF101245P
1.6 HDi 16V 9HV (DV6TED4);

9HX (DV6ATED4)
66 04/08- CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DV6ATED4;DV6TED4 COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6ATED4;DV6TED4 COF100699E

1.6 HDi 90 9HJ (DV6DTEDM);
9HP (DV6DTED)

68 04/10- CAF100916P CFF100644 CCF0137 CCF0137C

Eng. Code:DV6DTED COF100529E [2] *
Eng. Code:DV6DTED COF100699E

RCZ
1.6 16V 5FV (EP6CDT) 115 03/10- COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EP6CDT COF100530E [1] *
EP6CDTX 147 06/10- COF100787E [3] * CFF100236 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:EP6CDTX COF100530E [1] *
1.6 THP 150 5FE (EP6CDTMD) 110 03/11- COF100530E [1] * CCF0227 CCF0227C

COF100787E [3] *
1.6 THP 270 5FG (EP6CDTR) 199 06/13- COF100530E [1] * CCF0227 CCF0227C

COF100787E [3] *
2.0 HDi RHH (DW10CTED4) 120 03/10- COF100787E [3] * CAF100971P CFF101560 CCF0227 CCF0227C

Eng. Code:DW10CTED4 COF100530E [1] *

TRAVELLER
1.6 BlueHDi 115 85 04/16- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C

PE
UG

EO
T
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...TRAVELLER
1.6 BlueHDi 95 BHS (DV6FDU);

BHV (DV6FDU)
70 04/16- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C

2.0 BlueHDi 150 AHX (DW10FD) 110 04/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C
2.0 BlueHDi 180 AHH (DW10FC) 130 04/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C

PIAGGIO
M500
0.5 D LDW502 4 01/04- COF100136S CFF100101

PORTER
1.3 i 16V 48 05/98- COF100180S
1.3 i 16V 4x4 48 05/98- COF100180S
1.4 D LDW1404 28 04/98- COF100118S CAF100577P CFF100111

QUARGO
0.7 D LDW702 13 01/04- COF100136S

PLYMOUTH
NEON (II)
2.0 16V ECB;ECH 98/112 08/99- COF100102S CAF100506P

VOYAGER
3.3 Flex-Fuel EGM 116 01/98-03/01 CAF100506P

PORSCHE
911
3.6 Carrera M 96.05 235 08/04-07/05 COF100570E

911 (991)
3.0 Carrera MDC.KA 272 11/15- COF101610E
3.0 Carrera 4 MDC.KA 272 11/15- COF101610E
3.0 Carrera 4 GTS MDC.JA 331 03/17- COF101610E
3.0 Carrera 4S MDC.HA 309 11/15- COF101610E
3.0 Carrera GTS MDC.JA 331 03/17- COF101610E
3.0 Carrera S MDC.HA 309 11/15- COF101610E
3.4 Carrera MA1.04;MAB.04 257 12/11- COF101610E
3.4 Carrera 4 MA1.04;MAB.04 257 11/12- COF101610E LFT
3.8 Carrera 4S MA1.03;MAB.03 294 11/12- COF101610E LFT
3.8 Carrera 4S / 4 GTS MA1.03 316 11/12- COF101610E LFT
3.8 Carrera S MA1.03;MAB.03 294 12/11- COF101610E LFT
3.8 Carrera S / GTS MA1.03 316 07/12- COF101610E LFT
3.8 GT3 MA1.75 350 08/13- LFT
3.8 Turbo MA1.71 383 09/13- COF101610E LFT

MDA.BA 397 01/16- COF101610E
3.8 Turbo S MA1.71 412 09/13- COF101610E LFT

MDB.CA 427 01/16- COF101610E

911 (996)
3.4 Carrera M 96.02 235 05/01-08/05 COF100570E CCF0049 CCF0049C
3.6 M 96.03 235 12/01-08/05 COF100570E CCF0049 CCF0049C
3.6 Carrera M 96.03 235 10/01-08/05 COF100570E CCF0049 CCF0049C
3.6 Carrera S M 96.03 254 06/02-08/05 COF100570E CCF0049 CCF0049C
3.6 GT2 M 96.70 340/355 04/01-08/05 COF100570E CCF0049 CCF0049C
3.6 GT3 M 96.76 265 03/99-08/05 COF100570E CCF0049 CCF0049C

M 96.79 280 03/03-08/05 COF100570E CCF0049 CCF0049C
3.6 S M 96.70 331 08/04-08/05 COF100570E CCF0049 CCF0049C

911 (997)
3.6 Carrera M 96.05 235/239 07/04-12/08 COF100570E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C

MA1.02 254 06/08-12/11 COF101610E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C
3.6 GT 2 M 97.70S 390 09/07-12/12 COF100570E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C
3.6 GT2 RS M 97.70 456 05/10-12/12 COF100570E CCF0049 CCF0049C
3.6 GT3 M 97.76 305 03/06-12/09 COF100570E CCF0049 CCF0049C
3.8 Carrera GTS MA1.01 300 06/09-12/11 COF101610E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C
3.8 Carrera S M 97.01 261 07/04-12/08 COF100570E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C

M 97.01S 280 08/05-12/08 COF100570E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C
MA1.01 283 06/08-12/11 COF101610E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C

3.8 GT3 M 97.77 320 05/09-12/11 COF100570E CCF0049 CCF0049C
3.8 GT3 RS M 97.77R 331 08/09-12/11 COF100570E CCF0049 CCF0049C
4.0 GT3 RS M 97.74 368 07/11-12/12 COF100570E CCF0049 CCF0049C

PEUGEOT
PIAGGIO

PLYM
OUTH

PORSCHE
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911 4WD (996)
3.4 Carrera 4 M 96.02 235 05/01-08/05 COF100570E CCF0049 CCF0049C

M 96.02;M 96.04 221 02/98-09/01 COF100570E CCF0049 CCF0049C
3.6 Carrera 4 M 96.03 235 10/01-08/05 COF100570E CCF0049 CCF0049C
3.6 Carrera 4S M 96.03 254 06/02-08/05 COF100570E CCF0049 CCF0049C
3.6 Turbo 4 M 96.70 309 06/00-08/05 COF100570E CCF0049 CCF0049C
3.6 Turbo 4S M 96.70 331 02/03-08/05 COF100570E CCF0049 CCF0049C

911 4WD (997)
3.6 Carrera 4 M 96.05 239 07/04-12/08 COF100570E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C

MA1.02 254 06/08-12/12 COF101610E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C
3.6 Turbo M 97.70 353 03/06-12/09 COF100570E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C
3.8 Carrera 4 GTS MA1.01 300 06/09-12/12 COF101610E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C
3.8 Carrera 4S M 97.01 261 07/04-12/08 COF100570E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C

M 97.01S 280 08/05-12/08 COF100570E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C
MA1.01 283 06/08-12/12 COF101610E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C

3.8 Turbo MA1.70 368 09/09-12/12 COF101610E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C
3.8 Turbo S MA1.70 390 02/10-12/12 COF101610E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C

918
4.6 M 18.00 652 11/13- COF100570E LFT

BOXSTER
2.7 155 06/99-12/02 COF100570E

M 96.22 162 08/99-07/02 COF100570E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C
M 96.23 168 07/02-12/04 COF100570E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C
M 96.25 176 11/04-12/06 COF100570E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C
M 97.20 180 07/06-12/09 COF100570E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C
MA1.22 195 04/12- LFT

2.9 MA1.20 188 06/09-12/11 LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C
3.4 MA1.21 235 06/10-12/11 LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C
3.4 RS 60 M 97.22 223 09/07-12/08 COF100570E
S 3,2 M 96.24 191 07/02-12/04 COF100570E CCF0049 CCF0049C
S 3.2 M 96.21 185 08/99-07/02 COF100570E CCF0049 CCF0049C

M 96.24 196 01/04-12/04 COF100570E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C
M 96.26 206 11/04-12/06 COF100570E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C

S 3.4 M 97.21 217 07/06-12/09 COF100570E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C
M 97.22 223 08/08-12/09 COF100570E CCF0049 CCF0049C
MA1.21 228 06/09-12/11 CCF0049 CCF0049C
MA1.23 232 04/12- LFT

CARRERA GT
5.7 M 80.01 450 07/03-12/06 COF100570E

CAYENNE
3.0 Diesel M 05.9E;MCN.RB;MCR.C;

MCR.CA;MCR.CB;MCV.VC
155/176/
180

06/10- CAF100808P CCF0429C

3.0 S E-Hybrid M 06.EC;MCG.E;MCG.EA;
MCG.FA

245/306 06/10- COF100596E CAF100808P LFT CCF0429C

3.0 TDI M 05.9D 176 02/09-09/10 CAF100808P CFF101563 CCF0021 CCF0021C
3.2 M02.2Y 184 10/03-09/07 COF100515E CAF100808P LFT CCF0021 CCF0021C
3.6 M 55.01 213 02/07-09/10 COF100515E CAF100808P LFT CCF0021 CCF0021C

M 55.02;MCE.YA 220 06/10- COF100515E
->05/11

CAF100808P LFT CCF0429C

3.6 GTS MCX.ZA 324 02/15- COF101610E
3.6 S MCU.RA 309 10/14- COF101610E
4.2 S Diesel MCU.DB 281 10/12- CAF100808P CCF0429C
4.8 GTS M 48.02 309 06/12- COF101610E CAF100808P LFT CCF0429C
4.8 S M 48.02 294 06/10- COF101610E CAF100808P LFT CCF0429C
4.8 Turbo M 48.52 368/397 06/10- COF101610E CAF100808P LFT CCF0429C

MCF.TB 382 10/14- COF101610E LFT
4.8 Turbo S M 48.52 405 10/12- COF101610E CAF100808P LFT CCF0429C

MCY.XA 419 01/15- COF101610E
GTS 4.8 M 48.01 298 10/07-09/10 COF101610E CAF100808P CCF0021 CCF0021C
S 4.5 M 48.00 250 09/02-09/07 COF100570E CAF100808P LFT CCF0021 CCF0021C
S 4.8 M 48.01 283 02/07-09/10 COF101610E CAF100808P LFT CCF0021 CCF0021C
Turbo 4.5 M 48.50 331 09/02-09/07 COF100570E CAF100808P LFT CCF0021 CCF0021C
Turbo S 4.5 M 48.50S 368 01/04-09/07 COF100570E CAF100808P LFT CCF0021 CCF0021C

M 48.50T 383 03/06-09/07 COF100570E CAF100808P LFT CCF0021 CCF0021C
Turbo S 4.8 M 48.51 368/397/

404
02/07-09/10 COF101610E CAF100808P LFT CCF0021 CCF0021C

PO
RS

CH
E
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CAYMAN
2.7 M 97.20 180 07/06-12/09 COF100570E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C

MA1.22 202 03/13- LFT
2.9 MA1.20 195 02/09-12/12 LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C
R 3.4 MA1.21 243 11/10-12/12 LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C
S 3,4 Sport M 97.22 223 08/08-12/12 COF100570E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C
S 3.4 M 97.21 217 11/05-12/09 COF100570E LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C

MA1.21 235 02/09-06/13 LFT CCF0049 CCF0049C
MA1.23 239 03/13- LFT

MACAN
2.0 MCN.CC;MCY.NA;MCY.NB;

MCY.PA
174/185 07/14- COF100697E CCF0173 CCF0173C

3.0 GTS MDC.NA 265 10/15- COF101610E CCF0173 CCF0173C
3.0 S MCT.MA 250 02/14- COF101610E LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C
3.0 S Diesel MCT.BA;MCT.BB;MCT.BC 155/184/

190
02/14- CCF0173 CCF0173C

3.6 Turbo 324 09/16- COF101610E CCF0173 CCF0173C
MCT.LA 294 02/14- COF101610E LFT CCF0173 CCF0173C

PANAMERA
3.0 4S MCW.DA 309 07/13-10/16 COF101610E LFT
3.0 S MCW.DA 309 07/13-10/16 COF101610E LFT
3.0 S E-Hybrid MCG.EA;MCG.FA 245/279/

306
03/11-10/16 COF100596E LFT

COF101610E
3.6 M 46.20;MCW.AA;MCX.NA 220/228 05/10-10/16 COF101610E LFT
3.6 4 M 46.40;MCW.AA;MCX.NA 220/228 05/10-10/16 COF101610E LFT
4.8 4S M 48.40 294 09/09-07/13 COF101610E LFT
4.8 GTS M 48.40;MCX.PA;MCX.RA 316/324 01/12-10/16 COF101610E LFT
4.8 S M 48.20 294 09/09-07/13 COF101610E LFT
4.8 Turbo M 48.70;MCW.BA 368/382/

397
09/09-10/16 COF101610E LFT

4.8 Turbo S M 48.70;MCW.CA 404/419 05/11-10/16 COF101610E LFT

RENAULT
AVANTIME
2.0 16V Turbo (DE0U, DE0V) F4R 760;F4R 761 120 11/01-05/03 COF100136S CAF100822P

->03/03
CFF100236 CCF0009

2.2 dCi (DE01) G9T 712 110 05/02-05/03 COF100532E CAF100756P CCF0009
BOS CFF100135

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253
3.0 V6 (DE04, DE0T) L7X 720;L7X 721 152 09/01-05/03 COF100118S CFF100236 CCF0009

CAPTUR
0.9 TCe 90 H4B 400 66 06/13- COF100695E CAF101062P LFT CCF0475
1.2 T H5F 403 83 06/13- CCF0475
1.2 TCe 120 H5F 403;H5F 408;

H5F 412
87/88 06/13- COF100695E CAF101062P LFT CCF0475

1.5 dCi 110 K9K 646;K9K 856 81 01/15- COF100609S CAF101062P CFF100659 CCF0475
1.5 dCi 90 K9K 608;K9K 609;

K9K 629
66 06/13- COF100609S CAF101062P CFF100659 CCF0475

CLIO (II)
1.0 52 06/01-04/05 CCF0035

CG10DE 40 02/00-05/01 CFF100236 CCF0035
1.0 Flex D4D 754 57 11/05- COF102137S
1.2 55 06/01- COF100521E

->03/03
CAF100720P CFF100236 CCF0035

COF102137S
04/03->

1.2 (BB0A, BB0F, BB10, BB1K,
BB28, BB2D, BB2H, CB0A,...

D7F 710;D7F 720;
D7F 722;D7F 726;
D7F 746;D7F 764;
D7F 766

43 09/98- CAF100434C CFF100236 CCF0035

Eng. Code:D7F720;D7F726;D7F746;D7F764;D7F766 COF100134S
->05/00

Eng. Code:D7F720;D7F726;D7F746;D7F764;D7F766 COF100521E
06/00->03/03

Eng. Code:D7F720;D7F726;D7F746;D7F764;D7F766 COF102137S
04/03->

1.2 (SB0A, SB0F, SB10) D7F 722;D7F 726;
D7F 746

44 03/99-10/03 CAF100434C CFF100236 CCF0035

Eng. Code:D7F746 COF100134S
->05/00

Eng. Code:D7F746 COF100521E
06/00->03/03

PORSCHE
RENAULT
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...CLIO (II)
Eng. Code:D7F746 COF102137S

04/03->

1.2 (SB0A, SB0F, SB1K, SB2D) D7F 720;D7F 726;
D7F 746

43 09/98- CAF100434C CFF100236 CCF0035

Eng. Code:D7F720;D7F726 COF100134S
->05/00

Eng. Code:D7F720;D7F726 COF100521E
06/00->03/03

Eng. Code:D7F720;D7F726 COF102137S
04/03->

1.2 16V D4F 706;D4F 712 54 06/06- CCF0035
1.2 16V (BB05, BB0W, BB11,
BB27, BB2T, BB2U, BB2V,
CB05,...

D4F 706;D4F 712;
D4F 714;D4F 722;
D4F 728

55 06/01- CFF100236 CCF0035

Eng. Code:D4F 712 CAF100720P
Eng. Code:D4F 722 CAF100817P

Eng. Code:D4F706;D4F712;D4F714;D4F722;D4F728 COF100521E
->03/03

Eng. Code:D4F706;D4F712;D4F714;D4F722;D4F728 COF102137S
04/03->

1.2 LPG D7F 764;D7F 766 43 09/98-06/09 CAF100434C CFF100236 CCF0035
Eng. Code:D7F744;D7F764;D7F766 COF100134S

->05/00

Eng. Code:D7F744;D7F764;D7F766 COF100521E
06/00->03/03

Eng. Code:D7F744;D7F764;D7F766 COF102137S
04/03->

1.2 LPG (BB0A, CB0A) D7F 722 44 03/99-05/01 COF100521E CAF100434C CFF100236 CCF0035
1.4 (B/CB0C) E7J 634;E7J 780;

K7J 700
55 09/98-05/05 COF100136S CAF100716R

->12/99
CFF100236 CCF0035

CAF100615P
01/00->

1.4 16V (B/CB0L) K4J 712;K4J 713 70 10/99-09/04 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
1.4 16V (B/CB0P) K4J 710;K4J 711;

K4J 712;K4J 713;
K4J 715

72 08/00- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035

1.5 dCi K9K 702 59 06/01-10/04 COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035
K9K 702;K9K 710;
K9K 716

60 11/03- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035

K9K 704 42 06/01-12/06 COF100136S CAF100739P CCF0035
K9K 712 74 01/04- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035
K9K 714 50 04/04- CCF0035

1.5 dCi (B/C2J) K9K 700;K9K 714 50 08/04- COF100136S
->08/07

CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035

1.5 dCi (B/CB03) K9K 702 59 06/01-10/03 COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035
1.5 dCi (B/CB07) K9K 700;K9K 704 48 06/01- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035
1.5 dCi (B/CB08) K9K 702 60 06/01- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035
1.5 dCi (B/CB3M) K9K 740 47 06/05- COF100136S

->08/07
CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035

1.5 dCi (BB3N, CB3N) K9K 718 62 02/07-06/09 COF100136S
->08/07

CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035

1.5 dCi (SB07) K9K 700;K9K 704 48 06/01- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035
1.6 K4M 740;K4M 748 81 11/04-02/09 CCF0035
1.6 (B/CB0D) K7M 744;K7M 745;

K7M 746
66 09/98-05/05 COF100136S CAF100615P CFF100236 CCF0035

1.6 (SB0H) K4M 746 79 11/03- COF100136S CAF100724P
1.6 16V 82 10/01-12/08 CAF100724P
1.6 16V (BB01, BB0H, BB0T,
BB14, BB1D, BB1R, BB2KL,
BB3G...

K4M 708;K4M 740;
K4M 742;K4M 743;
K4M 744;K4M 745;
K4M 748

79 09/98- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035

1.6 Flex K4M 740;K4M 748 81 05/00-12/06 CCF0035
1.6 Hi-Flex (CB0H) K4M 748 86 01/05-02/10 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
1.9 D (B/CB0E) F8Q 630 47 09/98-05/05 COF100136S CAF100705P CCF0035

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413

1.9 D (B/CB0J) F8Q 630;F8Q 632 48 02/00-05/01 COF100136S CAF100757P CCF0035
BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413
1.9 D (SB0E) F8Q 630 47 09/98- COF100136S CAF100705P CCF0035

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413

1.9 D (SB0J) F8Q 632 48 02/00-05/01 COF100136S CAF100757P CCF0035
BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413

RE
NA

UL
T



225

...RENAULT

...CLIO (II)
1.9 D (SB0R) F8Q 662 40 03/99-01/00 COF100136S
1.9 dTi (B/CB0U) F9Q 780 59 12/99-05/05 COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0035

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413

1.9 DTi (SB0U) F9Q 780 59 02/00-05/01 COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0035
BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413
2.0 16V Sport F4R 738 132 01/04- COF100136S CFF100236 CCF0035
2.0 16V Sport (CB0M) F4R 730;F4R 736 124 02/00- COF100136S CAF100230R CFF100236 CCF0035
3.0 V6 Sport (CB1A) L7X 760 166 11/00-12/02 COF100118S CAF100741P CFF100236 CCF0035
3.0 V6 Sport (CB1H, CB1U,
CB2S)

L7X 762 187 12/02- COF100118S CAF100741P CFF100236 CCF0035

CLIO (III)
1.2 (BR01, BR03, BR0E, CR0E) D4F 764 57 10/05- COF102137S CAF100817P CFF100236 CCF0310
1.2 (SR0J) D4F 740 55 11/05-12/14 CAF100817P CCF0310
1.2 (SR0P) D4F 784 74 11/07-12/11 CAF100820P CCF0310
1.2 16V D4F 764 43/58 06/05- COF102137S CAF100817P CFF100236 CCF0310

D4F 786 76 09/10- COF102137S CAF100820P CFF100236 CCF0310
1.2 16V (BR02, BR0J, BR11,
CR02, CR0J, CR11)

D4F 706;D4F 740;
D4F 764

55 06/05- COF102137S CAF100817P CFF100236 CCF0310

1.2 16V (BR0P, CR0P) D4F 784 74 05/07- COF102137S CAF100820P CFF100236 CCF0310
1.2 16V (BR0R, BR1D, BR1L,
CR0R)

D4F 740 48 06/05- COF102137S CAF100817P CFF100236 CCF0310

1.2 16V Hi-Flex (BR1U, CR1U) D4F 740;D4F 742 55 07/08- COF102137S CAF100817P CFF100236 CCF0310
1.2 Ethanol (CR1U, BR1U) D4F 742 55 07/08- CAF100817P CCF0310
1.4 16V K4J 780 72 06/05- COF100136S CAF100820P CFF100236 CCF0310
1.5 dCi K9K 750 60 11/07- COF100136S CFF100459 CCF0310

CFF100604
K9K 752 47/48 05/05- COF100136S CFF100459 CCF0310

CFF100604
K9K 764;K9K 766 63/78 06/05-07/10 COF100136S CFF100459 CCF0310
K9K 768 50 10/05-07/10 CAF100820P CFF100459 CCF0310
K9K 770 55/65 08/10- COF100136S CFF100459 CCF0310

CFF100604
1.5 dCi (BR0H, CR0H, CR1S,
BR1S)

K9K 764;K9K 774 78 06/05- COF100136S
->08/07

CFF100459 CCF0310

CFF100604
1.5 dCi (BR17, CR17) K9K 766 63 06/05- COF100136S

->08/07
CFF100459 CCF0310

CFF100604
1.5 dCi (BR1C, CR1C) K9K 772 76 06/05- COF100136S

->08/07
CFF100459 CCF0310

CFF100604
1.5 dCi (C/BR0G, C/BR1G) K9K 714;K9K 768 50 06/05- COF100136S

->08/07
CFF100459 CCF0310

CFF100604
1.5 dCi (SR1H) K9K 770 65 08/10-12/14 CFF100459 CCF0310
1.6 16V (BR05, BR0B, BR0Y,
BR15, BR1J, BR1M, BR1Y,
CR0B,...

K4M 800;K4M 801 82 06/05- COF100136S CAF100820P CFF100236 CCF0310

1.6 16V (BR09, BR0T, CR09,
CR0T)

K4M 804 65 06/05- COF100136S CAF100820P CFF100236 CCF0310

1.6 16V GT (BR10, CR10) K4M 862 94 06/09- COF100136S CFF100236 CCF0310
1.6 Hi-Flex K4M 748 86 05/05-02/10 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0310
2.0 16V (BR0C, BR0K, CR0C,
CR0K)

M4R 700;M4R 701 102 09/06- COF100129S CFF100236 CCF0310

COF100783S
2.0 16V Sport F4R 832 148 09/08- COF100136S CFF100236 CCF0310
2.0 16V Sport (CR0N, CR1P) F4R 830;F4R 832 145 02/06- COF100136S CFF100236 CCF0310

CLIO (IV)
0.9 TCe 90 H4B 400 66 11/12- COF100695E CAF101062P LFT CCF0475

H4B 400;H4B 408 66 01/14- COF100695E CAF101062P CCF0475
0.9 TCe 90 LPG H4B 400 66 06/16- COF100695E CAF101062P CCF0475
1.2 16V D4F 728;D4F 740 54 11/12- COF102137S CAF100817P LFT CCF0475
1.2 16V (BHA1, BHAK, BHMG,
BHMK)

D4F 740 55 06/15- CAF100817P CCF0475

1.2 TCe 120 H5F 403 88 03/13- COF100695E CAF101062P LFT CCF0475
H5F 412 87 01/16- COF100695E CAF101062P CCF0475

RENAULT



226

...RENAULT

...CLIO (IV)
1.5 dCi 110 K9K 646 81 06/16- COF100609S CAF101062P CFF100659 CCF0475
1.5 dCi 75 K9K 612 55 11/12- COF100609S CAF101062P CFF100659 CCF0310

CCF0475
1.5 dCi 90 K9K 608 66 01/14- COF100609S CAF101062P CCF0475

K9K 608;K9K 628 66 11/12- COF100609S CAF101062P CFF100659 CCF0310
CCF0475

1.6 RS M5M 400;M5M 450 147 03/13- COF100783S CAF101062P LFT CCF0475
1.6 RS Trophy 162 03/15- COF100783S CAF101062P CCF0475

CLIO Grandtour
0.9 TCe 90 H4B 400 66 01/13- COF100695E CAF101062P LFT CCF0475
1.2 16V D4F 740 54 01/13- COF102137S CAF100817P LFT CCF0475

D4F 786 76 09/10- COF102137S CAF100820P CFF100236 CCF0310
1.2 16V (KR02, KR0J) D4F 740 55 02/08- COF102137S CAF100817P CFF100236 CCF0310
1.2 16V (KR0E) D4F 764 58 02/08- COF102137S CAF100817P CFF100236 CCF0310
1.2 16V (KR0P) D4F 784 74 02/08- COF102137S CAF100820P CFF100236 CCF0310
1.2 16V Hi-Flex (KR0S) D4F 740 55 07/08- COF102137S CAF100817P CFF100236 CCF0310
1.2 TCe 120 H5F 403 88 03/13- COF100695E CAF101062P LFT CCF0475

H5F 412 87 01/16- COF100695E CAF101062P CCF0475
1.4 16V K4J 780 72 02/10- COF100136S CAF100820P CFF100236 CCF0310
1.5 dCi K9K 752 48 02/10- COF100136S CFF100459 CCF0310

CFF100604
K9K 770;K9K 772 55/65 08/10- COF100136S CFF100459 CCF0310

CFF100604
1.5 dCi (KR0F) K9K 766 63 02/08- COF100136S CFF100459 CCF0310

CFF100604
1.5 dCi (KR0G) K9K 714;K9K 768 50 02/08- COF100136S CFF100459 CCF0310

CFF100604
1.5 dCi (KR0H, KR1S) K9K 764;K9K 774 78 02/08-12/12 COF100136S CFF100459 CCF0310

CFF100604
1.5 dCi (KR1C, KR1N) K9K 772 76 02/08- COF100136S CFF100459 CCF0310

CFF100604
1.5 dCi 110 K9K 646 81 06/16- COF100609S CAF101062P CFF100659 CCF0475
1.5 dCi 75 K9K 612 55 01/13- COF100609S CAF101062P CCF0475
1.5 dCi 90 K9K 608 66 01/13- COF100609S CAF101062P CFF100659 CCF0475
1.6 16V 80 02/08- CCF0310
1.6 16V (KR0B) K4M 800;K4M 801 82 02/08- COF100136S CFF100236 CCF0310
1.6 16V (KR10) K4M 862 94 11/08- COF100136S CFF100236 CCF0310

DUSTER
1.5 dCi K9K 884 66 06/09- COF100136S CAF100980P CFF100494 CCF0310

CFF100530
CFF100591

1.5 dCi 4x4 K9K 884 66 06/11- CAF100980P CCF0310
1.5 dCi 4x4 (HSMD) K9K 856;K9K 858 80 09/13- CAF100980P
1.6 16V K4M 690 84 06/15- COF100783S CAF101062P
1.6 16V (HSAT) K4M 616 75 02/12- COF100136S CAF100724P CCF0310
1.6 16V 4x4 K4M 616 75 06/11-05/15 CAF100724P

K4M 690 84 06/15- COF100783S CAF101062P
2.0 F4R 402;F4R 403 105 10/11- CAF100724P CCF0310

F4R 403;F4R 405 98 02/12- COF100136S CAF100724P CCF0310
2.0 4x4 F4R 99 02/12- COF100136S CAF100724P CCF0310

F4R 402;F4R 403 105 10/11- COF100136S CAF101062P CCF0310

ESPACE (III)
1.9 dTi (JE0M) F9Q 722 72 02/99-10/02 COF100136S CAF100737P

->09/99
CCF0009

CAF100456C
10/99->

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413

2.0 F4R 700;F4R 701 102 09/01-10/02 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0009
2.0 16V (JE0N, JE0L, JE02) F4R 700;F4R 701 103 10/98-10/02 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0009
2.2 dCi (JE0K) G9T 642;G9T 710 95 10/00-10/02 COF100532E CAF100756P CFF100588 [2] * CCF0009

CFF100746 [4] *
2.2 dCi (JE0S) G9T 710 85 07/00-10/02 COF100532E CAF100756P CFF100588 [2] * CCF0009

CFF100746 [4] *
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...ESPACE (III)
3.0 V6 24V (JE0G, JE0R) L7X 727 140 10/98-10/02 COF100118S CFF100236 CCF0009

ESPACE (IV)
1.9 dCi (JK0U) F9Q 820 85 04/03-02/05 COF100136S CAF100741P CCF0012 CCF0012C

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

1.9 dCi (JK0U, JK0G) F9Q 680;F9Q 820;
F9Q 826

88 11/02- COF100136S CAF100741P CCF0012 CCF0012C

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

2.0 (JK09) F4R 792 100 11/02- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0012 CCF0012C
2.0 (JK0A, JK1D, JK0N) F4R 796;F4R 797;

F4R 896;F4R 897
125 04/05- COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100236 CCF0012 CCF0012C

2.0 (JK0K) F4R 790 98 11/02-02/05 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0012 CCF0012C
2.0 dCi (JK01, JK02, JK1J,
JK1K)

M9R 740;M9R 750;
M9R 814;M9R 815

110 01/06- COF100574E CAF100741P CFF100253 CCF0012 CCF0012C

2.0 dCi (JK02, JK03) M9R 740;M9R 750;
M9R 760;M9R 761;
M9R 762;M9R 763

96 01/06- COF100574E CAF100741P CFF100253 CCF0012 CCF0012C

2.0 dCi (JK03, JK04) M9R 760;M9R 761;
M9R 762;M9R 763;
M9R 812;M9R 815;
M9R 859

127 01/06- COF100574E CAF100741P CFF100253 CCF0012 CCF0012C

2.0 Turbo (JK0A, JK0B, JK0N) F4R 794;F4R 795;
F4R 796;F4R 797

120 11/02- COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100236 CCF0012 CCF0012C

2.2 dCi (JK07) G9T 645 102 02/06- COF100574E CAF100741P CCF0012 CCF0012C
BOS CFF100135

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253
2.2 dCi (JK0H) G9T 742;G9T 743 110 11/02- COF100532E CAF100741P CCF0012 CCF0012C

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

3.0 dCi P9X 701;P9X 715 120 09/05- CCF0012 CCF0012C
3.0 dCi (JK0E, JK0Y) P9X 715 133 01/06- COF100585E CAF100741P CFF100253 CCF0012 CCF0012C
3.0 dCi (JK0J, JK0V) P9X 701 130 11/02- COF100585E CAF100741P CCF0012 CCF0012C

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

3.5 V6 (JK00, JK0F, JK0P,
JK0S, JK0W)

V4Y 711;V4Y 715 177 11/02- COF100129S CAF100741P CFF100236 CCF0012 CCF0012C

COF100783S

ESPACE (V)
1.6 dCi 130 R9M 409 96 06/15- COF100692E
1.6 dCi 160 R9M 452 118 06/15- COF100692E
1.6 TCe 200 M5M 450 147 02/15- COF100783S LFT

FLUENCE
1.5 dCi K9K 826 70 07/14- CAF100915P CCF0140
1.5 dCi (L30A) K9K 830 63 02/10- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100600 CCF0140

+A/C

1.5 dCi (L30B) K9K 832 78 02/10- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100600 CCF0140
+A/C

1.5 dCi (L30D, L30L, L306,
L33F, L33L, L33M, L33V,
L33W)

K9K 656;K9K 657;
K9K 836;K9K 837

81 02/10- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100600 CCF0140
+A/C

1.5 dCi (L30S) K9K 834 66 02/10- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100600 CCF0140
+A/C

1.6 H4M 729 86 01/13- COF100136S CCF0140
1.6 16V K4M 838 78 02/10- COF100136S CAF100915P CCF0140
1.6 16V (L301, L30F, L30P,
L30R)

K4M 838;K4M 839 81 02/10- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100236 CCF0140
+A/C

1.6 16V (L304, L305, L30H) K4M 838 82 02/10- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100236 CCF0140
1.6 dCi R9M 402 96 07/14- COF100692E CAF100915P CCF0140
1.6 Flex 85 02/11- CCF0140
2.0 M4R 714;M4R 751 105 05/14- CAF101012P CCF0140
2.0 16V M4R 714 101 05/11- CAF101012P CCF0140
2.0 16V (L30C, L30G, L30T,
L30V)

M4R 714;M4R 751 103 02/10- COF100783S CAF100915P CFF100236 CCF0140
+A/C

2.0 Flex M4R 714;M4R 751 105 02/11- CAF101012P CCF0140
Z.E. 5AM 400 70 02/12- CCF0140

+A/C

GRAND SCÉNIC (II)
1.5 dCi K9K 734 76 06/06-11/08 COF100136S CAF100755P CCF0061
1.5 dCi (JM02, JM13) K9K 728 74 04/04- COF100136S CAF100755P CFF100500 CCF0061
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...GRAND SCÉNIC (II)
1.5 dCi (JM1E) K9K 732 78 05/05- COF100136S

->08/07
CAF100755P CFF100495 CCF0061

CFF100496
1.6 K4M 761;K4M 782 83 04/04- COF100136S CAF100755P CFF100236 CCF0061

K4M 788 77 06/06- COF100136S CAF100724P
->04/09

CFF100236 CCF0061

CAF100755P
05/09->

K4M 812 82 06/06-11/08 COF100136S CAF100755P CCF0061
1.6 Flex K4M 766 82 06/06-11/08 COF100136S CAF100755P CCF0061
1.9 dCi F9Q 803;F9Q 804;

F9Q 812
85 05/05-01/09 COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100253 CCF0061

1.9 dCi (JM0G, JM12, JM1G,
JM2C)

F9Q 812 88 04/04- COF100136S CAF100758P CCF0061

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

1.9 dCi (JM14) F9Q 816;F9Q 818;
F9Q EE 804;F9Q J 803

96 05/05- COF100136S CAF100758P CCF0061

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

1.9 dCi (JM15) F9Q E 804 81 05/05- COF100136S CAF100758P CCF0061
BOS CFF100135

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253
2.0 F4R 770;F4R 771 99 04/04- COF100136S CAF100755P CFF100236 CCF0061

F4R 776 120 04/04- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100236 CCF0061
2.0 dCi (JM1K) M9R 700;M9R 721;

M9R 722
110 09/05- COF100574E CAF100758P CFF100495 CCF0061

CFF100496

GRAND SCÉNIC (III)
1.2 TCe H5F 400 85 04/12- COF100695E CAF100758P CFF100236 CCF0426C
1.2 TCe (JZ16) H5F 404 97 01/13- COF100695E CAF100915P CFF100236 CCF0426C
1.4 16V (JZ0F) H4J 700 96 02/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100236 CCF0426C
1.5 dCi K9K 636;K9K 832;

K9K 836;K9K 837
78/81 02/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100600 CCF0426C

K9K 830;K9K 846 63/70 04/09- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100600 CCF0426C
CAF100915P

1.6 16V (JZ0U) K4M 858 81 02/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100236 CCF0426C
1.6 16V Bifuel K4M 866 79/81 02/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100236 CCF0426C
1.6 dCi (JZ00, JZ12) R9M 402;R9M 404;

R9M 414
96 04/11- COF100692E CAF100915P CCF0426C

1.6 E85 K4M 866 81 02/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CCF0426C
1.9 dCi F9Q 870;F9Q 872 96 02/09- COF100220S CAF100915P CFF100600 CCF0426C
2.0 16V (JZ0G) M4R 711 103 02/09- COF100783S CAF101012P CFF100236 CCF0426C
2.0 dCi (JZ0L) M9R 610 118 04/09- COF100574E CFF100600 CCF0426C
2.0 dCi (JZ0Y) M9R 615 110 02/09- COF100574E CAF100758P CFF100600 CCF0426C

GRAND SCÉNIC (IV)
1.2 TCe 115 H5F 408 85 09/16- COF100695E
1.2 TCe 130 H5F 408 96 09/16- COF100695E
1.5 dCi 110 K9K 646;K9K 647 81 09/16- COF100609S
1.6 dCi 130 R9M 409 96 09/16- COF100692E
1.6 dCi 160 R9M 452 118 09/16- COF100692E

KADJAR
1.2 TCe 130 H5F 408 96 06/15- COF100695E LFT
1.5 dCi 110 K9K 646;K9K 647 81 06/15- COF100609S
1.6 dCi 130 R9M 414 96 06/15- COF100692E
1.6 dCi 130 4x4 R9M 414 96 06/15- COF100692E

KANGOO BE BOP
1.5 dCi K9K 804 80 06/09- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100657

10/09->
CCF0458

1.5 dCi (KW0F) K9K 806 76 02/09- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100491
->05/09

CCF0458

CFF100492
->05/09

Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657
10/09->

1.5 dCi (KW0G) K9K 808 66 06/09- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100491 CCF0458
CFF100492

Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657
10/09->

1.5 dCi 75 K9K 802 55 09/10- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100657 CCF0458
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...KANGOO BE BOP
1.6 (KW0D) K4M 830 78 02/09- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0458

KANGOO I
1.0 CG10DE 40 07/03- CCF0035

+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

1.2 (FC1A) D7F 764;D7F 766 44 07/98-07/01 COF100521E CAF100434C CFF100236 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

1.2 16V (FC05, FC0W, FC1D,
FC1P, FC1K, FC0T)

D4F 712;D4F 714;
D4F 730

55 10/01- CFF100236 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

Eng. Code:D4F 712;D4F 714 CAF100720P
->12/07

Eng. Code:D4F 730 CAF100817P
04/04->12/07

Eng. Code:D4F712;D4F714;D4F730 COF100521E
->03/03

Eng. Code:D4F712;D4F714;D4F730 COF102137S
04/03->

1.2 16V (KC05, KC06, KC03,
KC0T, KC0W, KC1D)

D4F 712;D4F 714;
D4F 716;D4F 730

55 06/01- CFF100236 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

Eng. Code:D4F 712 CAF100720P
->12/07

Eng. Code:D4F 714; D4F 716 CAF100817P
04/04->12/07

Eng. Code:D4F712;D4F714;D4F716;D4F730 COF100521E
->03/03

Eng. Code:D4F712;D4F714;D4F716;D4F730 COF102137S
04/03->

1.2 Bifuel D7F 710;D7F 744 43 07/98-07/01 CCF0077
1.5 dCi K9K 700;K9K 702 45 04/05-06/10 COF100136S CAF100739P CCF0035

+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

K9K 704 42 07/03- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

K9K 714 50 06/05- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

K9K 716 45 10/05- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

K9K 718 62 06/05- COF100136S
->08/07

CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

1.5 dCi (FC07, FC1R) K9K 700;K9K 702;
K9K 704

48 12/01- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

1.5 dCi (FC08, FC09) K9K 702;K9K 710 60 04/03- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

1.5 dCi (FC1E) K9K 714 50 06/05- COF100136S
->08/07

CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

1.5 dCi (FC1G) K9K 718 62 06/05- COF100136S
->08/07

CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

1.5 dCi (FC1R) K9K 704 42 12/02- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

1.5 dCi (KC07) K9K 700;K9K 704 48 12/01- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

1.5 dCi (KC08, KC09) K9K 702;K9K 710 60 07/02- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

1.6 K7M 746 66 09/99-06/01 COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

RENAULT
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...KANGOO I
1.6 16V K4M 706;K4M 750;

K4M 752;K4M 753
70 06/01- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035

+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

K4M 706;K4M 752 70 10/01- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

1.6 16V 4x4 (FC0L, FC0P,
FC0S)

K4M 750;K4M 752;
K4M 753

70 10/01- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

1.6 16V 4x4 (KC0P, KC0S,
KC0L)

K4M 750;K4M 752;
K4M 753

70 10/01- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

1.6 16V bivalent K4M 850 60 06/05- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

1.6 Flex K4M 850 72 03/07- CAF100724P
1.9 D (FC0J) F8Q 632 48 09/99-06/03 COF100136S CCF0035

+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413

Eng. Code:F8Q 630 CAF100705P
Eng. Code:F8Q 632 CAF100757P

1.9 dCi (FC0V) F9Q 782;F9Q 790 62 07/03- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413

1.9 dCi 4x4 F9Q 790 62 10/03- COF100136S CAF100737P CFF100588 [2] * CCF0035
+A/C

CFF100746 [4] * CCF0077
-A/C

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413

1.9 dCi 4x4 (FC0V) F9Q 782;F9Q 790 59 10/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413

F9Q 790 62 07/03- COF100136S CAF100737P CFF100588 [2] * CCF0035
+A/C

CFF100746 [4] * CCF0077
-A/C

1.9 dCi 4x4 (KC0V) F9Q 782;F9Q 790 59 10/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413

1.9 dTi (FC0U) F9Q 780 59 02/00- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413

1.9 dTi (KC0U) F9Q 780 59 02/00- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413

1.9 RXED F8Q 630;F8Q 632 48 09/99-06/01 CAF100757P CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413

Electroad RE 5DC 700 22 01/02-12/04 CCF0035
+A/C

CCF0077
-A/C

KANGOO II
1.2 TCe 115 H5F 400;H5F 408;

H5F 412
84 07/13- COF100695E CAF100758P
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...KANGOO II
1.5 dCi K9K 608;K9K 628;

K9K 802;K9K 808
55 11/12- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100657 CCF0458

COF100609S
K9K 608;K9K 628;
K9K 808

66 11/12- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100491 CCF0458

COF100609S CFF100492
Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657

K9K 700 48 01/09- CAF100739P CCF0077
K9K 800 50 02/08- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100491

->05/09
CCF0458

CFF100492
->05/09

Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657
10/09->

K9K 804 78 02/08- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100657
10/09->

CCF0458

1.5 dCi (FW0F) K9K 806 76 02/08- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100491
->05/09

CCF0458

CFF100492
->05/09

Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657
10/09->

1.5 dCi (KW0A) K9K 714;K9K 800;
K9K 840

50 02/08- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100491
->05/09

CCF0458

CFF100492
->05/09

Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657
10/09->

1.5 dCi (KW0B) K9K 802 63 02/08- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100491
->05/09

CCF0458

CFF100492
->05/09

Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657
10/09->

1.5 dCi (KW0F) K9K 806 76 02/08- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100491
->05/09

CCF0458

CFF100492
->05/09

Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657
10/09->

1.5 dCi 110 K9K 636;K9K 646;
K9K 647

81 03/13- COF100609S CAF100758P

K9K 804 80 09/10- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100491 CCF0458
CFF100492

Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657
1.5 dCi 75 K9K 608;K9K 628;

K9K 808
55 09/10- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100657 CCF0458

COF100609S
1.5 dCi 85 (FW0A, FW0B) K9K 800;K9K 802 63 02/08- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100491

->05/09
CCF0458

CFF100492
->05/09

Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657
10/09->

1.5 dCi 90 (FW0G) K9K 608;K9K 628;
K9K 808

66 06/09- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100491 CCF0458

CFF100492
Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657

10/09->

1.6 K4M 730;K4M 830 70 01/10- COF100136S CAF100724P
K7M 750 64 02/08- COF100136S CFF100236 CCF0458

1.6 (KW00, KW0Y) K7M 750 64 02/08- COF100136S CFF100236 CCF0458
1.6 16V K4M 830 78 02/08- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0458
1.6 16V (KW0D) K4M 830;K4M 831 78 02/08- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0458
1.6 16V Hi-Flex K4M 834;K4M 850 78 02/08- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0458
1.6 16V LPG K4M 834 72 02/08- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0458
Z.E. 5AM 400 44 10/11- CCF0458

KOLEOS
2.0 dCi (HY0B) M9R 830 130 09/08- COF100574E CAF100918P CFF100497 CCF0153
2.0 dCi (HY0K) M9R 855;M9R 856;

M9R 862;M9R 865;
M9R 866

110 09/08- COF100574E CAF100918P CFF100497 CCF0153

2.0 dCi 4x4 (HY0B) M9R 830 127 09/08- COF100574E CAF100918P CFF100497 CCF0153
2.0 dCi 4x4 (HY0K) M9R 832;M9R 833;

M9R 834;M9R 835;
M9R 836;M9R 838;
M9R 850;M9R 855;
M9R 856;M9R 862;
M9R 865;M9R 866

110 09/08- COF100574E CAF100918P CFF100497 CCF0153

RENAULT



232

...RENAULT

...KOLEOS
2.5 (HY0C, HY0N) 2TR 700;2TR 702;

2TR 703
126 09/08- COF100783S CAF101029P LFT CCF0153

2.5 4x4 (HY0C, HY0N) 2TR 700;2TR 702;
2TR 703

126 09/08- COF100783S CAF101029P LFT CCF0153

LAGUNA (I)
1.8 16V (B563, B564) F4P 760;F4P 770 88 04/98-03/01 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0237

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0084R
1.8 16V (K563, K564) F4P 760 88 04/98-03/01 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0237

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0084R
1.9 dCi (B56W) F9Q 718 79 09/99-03/01 COF100136S CAF100456C CFF100588 [2] * CCF0237

CFF100746 [4] *
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0084R

1.9 dCi (K56W) F9Q 718 79 09/99-03/01 COF100136S CAF100456C CFF100588 [2] * CCF0237
CFF100746 [4] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0084R
2.0 F3R 611 80 03/99-03/01 COF100136S CAF100529P CFF100236 CCF0237

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0084R
F3R 728;F3R 768 84 10/98-01/01 COF100136S CAF100529P CFF100236 CCF0237

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0084R
2.0 (556A) F4R 780 102 09/99-02/01 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0237

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0084R
2.0 16V (556A/B) F4R 780 103 09/99-03/01 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0237

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0084R
2.0 16V (A56A/B) F4R 780 103 09/99-03/01 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0237

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0084R

LAGUNA (II)
1.6 K4M 710 76 03/01-10/05 CAF100724P
1.6 16V K4M 716 82 02/05- COF100136S CAF100741P

->12/05
CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C

1.6 16V (BG0A, BG0L) K4M 710;K4M 714 79 03/01- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C
1.6 16V (BG1G, BG1H) K4M 716 82 02/05- COF100136S CAF100741P

->09/07
CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C

1.6 16V (KG0A, KG0L) K4M 710;K4M 714 79 03/01- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C
1.6 Bifuel K4M 714 79 06/05-12/07 CAF100724P
1.6 FlexFuel K4M 718 76 06/01-10/03 CCF0011 CCF0011C
1.6 LPG K4M 714 79 03/01-05/05 CAF100724P
1.8 16V F4P 770 86 03/01- COF100136S CAF100724P

12/01->09/07
CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C

F4P 770;F4P 774 89 03/01- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C
1.8 16V (BG04, BG0B, BG0C,
BG0V)

F4P 770;F4P 774 86 03/01- COF100136S CAF100724P
->09/07

CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C

1.8 16V (BG06, BG0J, BG0M) F4P 770;F4P 771;
F4P 773;F4P 774;
F4P 775

85 03/01- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C

1.8 16V (BG0B, BG0C, BG0J,
BG0M, BG0V)

F4P 770;F4P 772 89 03/01- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C

1.8 16V (BG0B, BG0M) F4P 770;F4P 773 88 03/01- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C
1.8 16V (KG0B, KG0M) F4P 770;F4P 773 88 03/01- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C
1.8 16V (KG0J) F4P 770;F4P 771;

F4P 774;F4P 775
85 03/01- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C

1.9 dCi F9Q 664 66 08/03-09/07 COF100136S CAF100741P
F9Q 718;F9Q 754 79 03/01- COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100588 [2] * CCF0011 CCF0011C

CFF100746 [4] *
F9Q 750 85/92 09/05- CAF100741P

1.9 dCi (BG05) F9Q 664 68 03/04- COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100253 CCF0011 CCF0011C
1.9 dCi (BG08, BG0G) F9Q 650;F9Q 670;

F9Q 674;F9Q 750
88 03/01- COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100253 CCF0011 CCF0011C

1.9 dCI (BG0E) F9Q 752 77 06/01- COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100588 [2] * CCF0011 CCF0011C
CFF100746 [4] *

1.9 dCi (BG0R) F9Q 754 74 10/01- COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100588 [2] * CCF0011 CCF0011C
CFF100746 [4] *

1.9 dCi (BG1A, BG1V) F9Q 758;F9Q 759 96 05/05- COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100253 CCF0011 CCF0011C
1.9 dCi (BG1A, BG1W) F9Q 674;F9Q 758 81 01/05- COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100253 CCF0011 CCF0011C
1.9 dCi (KG05) F9Q 664 68 03/04- COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100253 CCF0011 CCF0011C
1.9 dCI (KG0E) F9Q 752 77 06/01- COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100588 [2] * CCF0011 CCF0011C

CFF100746 [4] *
1.9 dCi (KG0E, KG0R) F9Q 752 74 10/01- COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100588 [2] * CCF0011 CCF0011C

CFF100746 [4] *
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1.9 dCi (KG0G) F9Q 670;F9Q 674;

F9Q 750
88 03/01- COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100253 CCF0011 CCF0011C

1.9 dCi (KG12) F9Q 758;F9Q 759 85 08/05-09/07 COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100253
1.9 dCi (KG1A, KG1W) F9Q 674;F9Q 758 81 01/05- COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100253 CCF0011 CCF0011C
1.9 dCi (KG1V) F9Q 758;F9Q 759 96 05/05- COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100253 CCF0011 CCF0011C
2.0 16V F4R 714;F4R 715 98 08/02- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C

F4R 784;F4R 786;
F4R 787

125 01/05- COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C

F4R 886;F4R 887 150 01/05- COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C
2.0 16V (BG00, BG0K, BG0P,
BG0W)

F4R 712;F4R 713;
F4R 714;F4R 715

99 08/02- COF100136S CAF100724P
->09/07

CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C

2.0 16V (KG00, KG0K, KG0W) F4R 712;F4R 713;
F4R 714;F4R 715

99 08/02- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C

2.0 16V IDE (BG0N) F5R 700;F5R 701 103 04/01- COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C
2.0 16V IDE (KG0N) F5R 700;F5R 701 103 04/01- COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C
2.0 16V Turbo (BG0S, BG0Z,
BG1L, BG1M)

F4R 764;F4R 765;
F4R 786;F4R 787

120 01/03- COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C

2.0 16V Turbo (KG0S, KG0Z,
KG1L, KG1M)

F4R 764;F4R 765;
F4R 786;F4R 787

120 01/03- COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C

2.0 dCi (BG14, BG1S) M9R 760 127 01/06- COF100574E CAF100741P CCF0011 CCF0011C
BOS CFF100135

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253
2.0 dCi (BG1T) M9R 740 110 08/05- COF100574E CAF100741P CCF0011 CCF0011C

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

2.0 dCi (KG1S) M9R 760 127 01/06- COF100574E CAF100741P CCF0011 CCF0011C
BOS CFF100135

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253
2.0 dCi (KG1T) M9R 740 110 08/05- COF100574E CAF100741P CCF0011 CCF0011C

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

2.0 Flex F4R 713 95/97 09/02-05/05 COF100136S CAF100724P
2.2 dCi G9T 600;G9T 605;

G9T 706;G9T 707
102 05/05- COF100532E CAF100741P CCF0011 CCF0011C

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

2.2 dCi (BG09) G9T 600 85 04/04-10/05 COF100532E CAF100741P CFF100253 CCF0011 CCF0011C
2.2 dCi (BG0F) G9T 700;G9T 702 110 10/01- COF100532E CAF100741P CCF0011 CCF0011C

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

2.2 dCi (KG09) G9T 600 85 04/04-10/05 COF100532E CAF100741P CFF100253 CCF0011 CCF0011C
2.2 dCi (KG0F) G9T 702 110 10/01- COF100532E CAF100741P CCF0011 CCF0011C

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

2.9 V6 24V 155 03/01-08/07 CAF100741P
3.0 V6 24V (BG01, BG02,
BG0D, BG0Y)

L7X 731 152 03/01- COF100118S CAF100741P CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C

3.0 V6 24V (KG0D) L7X 731 152 03/01- COF100118S CAF100741P CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C

LAGUNA (III)
1.5 dCi K9K 846 81 03/12- COF100136S CAF100981P CFF100657 CCF0141 CCF0141C
1.5 dCi (BT00, BT0A, BT0T,
BT1J)

K9K 780;K9K 782 81 10/07- COF100136S CAF100981P CFF100491 CCF0141 CCF0141C

CFF100492
Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657

10/09->

1.5 dCi (KT0A) K9K 780;K9K 782 81 10/07- COF100136S CAF100981P CFF100491 CCF0141 CCF0141C
CFF100492

Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657
10/09->

1.6 16V (BT04, BT0D, BT0U) K4M 824 81 10/07- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0141 CCF0141C
1.6 16V (KT0D) K4M 824 81 10/07- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0141 CCF0141C
2.0 16V (BT05, BT0F, BT0W) M4R 704 103 10/07- COF100129S CAF100981P CFF100236 CCF0141 CCF0141C

COF100783S
2.0 16V (KT0F, KT0W) M4R 704 103 10/07- COF100129S CAF100981P CFF100236 CCF0141 CCF0141C

COF100783S
2.0 16V Hi-Flex (BT1H) M4R 726 103 10/07- COF100783S CAF100981P CFF100236 CCF0141 CCF0141C
2.0 16V Hi-Flex (KT1H) M4R 704;M4R 726 103 10/07- COF100783S CAF100981P CFF100236 CCF0141 CCF0141C

RENAULT
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2.0 16V Turbo F4R 811;F4Rt 811 125 10/07- COF100136S CAF100981P CFF100236 CCF0141 CCF0141C
2.0 dCi (BT01, BT08, BT09,
BT0E, BT0K, BT12, BT1C,
BT1D,...

M9R 742;M9R 744;
M9R 746;M9R 748;
M9R 754;M9R 802;
M9R 805;M9R 808;
M9R 814;M9R 845;
M9R 854;M9R 858

110 10/07- COF100574E CAF100981P CFF100491 CCF0141 CCF0141C

CFF100492
Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657

10/09->

2.0 dCi (BT07, BT0J, BT14,
BT1A, BT1S)

M9R 742;M9R 744;
M9R 802;M9R 814;
M9R 854;M9R 858

96 10/07- COF100574E CAF100981P CFF100491 CCF0141 CCF0141C

CFF100492
Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657

10/09->

2.0 dCi (BT0M, BT0N, BT0S,
BT19, BT1F)

M9R 800;M9R 806;
M9R 809;M9R 815;
M9R 854;M9R 857;
M9R 858

127 01/08- COF100574E CAF100981P CFF100491 CCF0141 CCF0141C

CFF100492
Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657

10/09->

2.0 dCi (DT01, DT08, DT09,
DT0K, DT12, DT1C, DT1D,
DT1M,...

M9R 744;M9R 748;
M9R 754;M9R 802;
M9R 805;M9R 808;
M9R 814;M9R 845;
M9R 854;M9R 858

110 09/08- COF100574E CAF100981P CFF100491 CCF0141 CCF0141C

CFF100492
Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657

10/09->

2.0 dCi (DT0M, DT0N, DT0S,
DT19, DT1F)

M9R 800;M9R 806;
M9R 809;M9R 815;
M9R 849;M9R 854;
M9R 857

127 09/08- COF100574E CAF100981P CFF100491 CCF0141 CCF0141C

CFF100492
Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657

10/09->

2.0 dCi (KT01, KT08, KT09,
KT0K, KT12, KT1D, KT1W)

M9R 742;M9R 744;
M9R 802;M9R 805;
M9R 808;M9R 814;
M9R 845;M9R 854;
M9R 858

110 10/07- COF100574E CAF100981P CFF100491 CCF0141 CCF0141C

CFF100492
Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657

10/09->

2.0 dCi (KT07, KT0J, KT14,
KT1A, KT1S)

M9R 742;M9R 744;
M9R 802;M9R 814;
M9R 854;M9R 858

96 10/07- COF100574E CAF100981P CFF100491 CCF0141 CCF0141C

CFF100492
Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657

10/09->

2.0 dCi (KT0M, KT0N, KT0S,
KT19, KT1F)

M9R 800;M9R 806;
M9R 809;M9R 815;
M9R 849;M9R 854;
M9R 857;M9R 858

127 01/08- COF100574E CAF100981P CFF100491 CCF0141 CCF0141C

CFF100492
Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657

10/09->

2.0 dCi GT (BT11, BT1E, BT1N) M9R 816;M9R 820;
M9R 828

131 03/08- COF100574E CAF100981P CFF100491 CCF0141 CCF0141C

Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657
10/09->

2.0 dCi GT (DT11, DT1E, DT1N) M9R 816;M9R 820;
M9R 828

131 09/08- COF100574E CAF100981P CFF100657
10/09->

CCF0141 CCF0141C

2.0 dCi GT (KT11, KT1E, KT1N) M9R 816;M9R 820;
M9R 828

131 03/08- COF100574E CAF100981P CFF100491 CCF0141 CCF0141C

CFF100492
Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657

10/09->

2.0 GT F4R 800 150 03/08- COF100136S CAF100981P CFF100236 CCF0141 CCF0141C
3.0 dCi V9X 891 177 01/12- COF100220S CFF100657 CCF0141 CCF0141C
3.0 dCi (BT03, BT13) V9X 791;V9X 891 173 09/08- COF100220S CFF100491 CCF0141 CCF0141C

CFF100492
Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657

10/09->

3.0 dCi (DT03) V9X 791;V9X 891 173 09/08- COF100220S CFF100491 CCF0141 CCF0141C
CFF100492

Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657
10/09->
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3.0 dCi (KT03, KT13) V9X 791;V9X 891 173 09/08- COF100220S CFF100491 CCF0141 CCF0141C

CFF100492
Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657

10/09->

3.5 V6 (BT0C, BT0P) V4Y 713 175 04/08- COF100783S CFF100236 CCF0141 CCF0141C
3.5 V6 (DT0P) V4Y 713 175 09/08- COF100783S CFF100236 CCF0141 CCF0141C
3.5 V6 (KT0C, KT0P) V4Y 713 175 04/08- COF100783S CFF100236 CCF0141 CCF0141C

LATITUDE
1.5 dCi (L70R) K9K 782 81 07/10- COF100136S CAF100981P CFF100657
2.0 16V M4R 746 102 02/11- COF100783S
2.0 16V (L70B) M4R 746 103 02/11- COF100783S CFF100236
2.0 16V eco2 Flexfuel (L70B) M4R 746 103 02/11- COF100783S CFF100236
2.0 dCi 130 02/11- COF100574E CAF100981P CFF100657
2.0 dCi 130 M9R 756 96 12/13- COF100574E CFF100657
2.0 dCi 150 (L70H) M9R 824;M9R 846 110 02/11- COF100574E CFF100657
2.0 dCi 175 (L70Y) M9R 804;M9R 817;

M9R 844
127 05/11- COF100574E CAF100981P CFF100657

2.5 V6 (L702, L703, L704,
L707)

2ZV 604 130 05/11- COF100783S CFF100236

3.0 dCi 240 (L70G) V9X 891 177 02/11- COF100220S CFF100657

LODGY
1.5 dCi K9K 830 62 01/15- CAF101062P

LOGAN
1.2 D4F 732 55 11/13- COF102137S CAF100817P CCF0475
1.2 16V D4F 732;D4F 734 54 12/13- CAF100817P CCF0475
1.2 16V LPG D4F 732;D4F 734 53 11/13- CAF100817P CCF0475
1.4 K7J 710 55 09/04- COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236 CCF0310

10/09->

1.5 dCi K9K 700;K9K 790;
K9K 794

48 06/11- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100494 CCF0310

CFF100530
CFF100591

K9K 790;K9K 794 48/66 06/11- COF100136S CFF100494 CCF0310
CFF100530
CFF100591

K9K 792 50 04/07- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100494 CCF0310
CFF100530
CFF100591

MAHLE CFF100494
MAHLE CFF100591

K9K 796 63 02/08-06/15 COF100136S CCF0310
10/09->

DELPHI CFF100530
MAHLE CFF100494
MAHLE CFF100591

K9K 838 62 12/13- COF100609S CAF101062P CFF100659 CCF0475
1.6 74 09/14-09/16 CCF0475

K4M 842 75 04/14- COF100136S CCF0475
K7M 710 64 09/04- COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236 CCF0310
K7M 812 59/60 12/13- COF100136S CAF101106P LFT CCF0475

1.6 (KS0L, KS0M, KS0P, KS1S) K4M 690;K4M 696;
K4M 697

77 04/07- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0310
10/09->

1.6 (LS0L, LS09, LS0V, LS0P,
LS18, LS1S, LS1V, LS1Y,...

K4M 690;K4M 694;
K4M 696;K4M 697;
K4M 698

77 04/07- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0310
10/09->

MASTER (II)
1.9 dCi 80 F9Q 772;F9Q 774 60 11/01- COF100136S CAF100707P

->09/03

CAF100495C
10/03->10/06

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253
PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415

1.9 DTI F9Q 770 59 09/00- COF100136S CAF100707P CFF100253
CAF100737P
->09/03

2.2 dCI 90 G9T 720;G9T 722;
G9T 750

66 09/00- COF100532E CAF100707P
->09/03

CFF100588 [2] *

CAF100769P
10/03->10/06

CFF100746 [4] *

RENAULT
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2.5 D S8U 770 59 07/98-01/01 COF100270S CAF100707P CFF100253
2.5 dCi G9U 632 107 08/06- COF100574E CAF100769P

PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
G9U 650 88 08/06- COF100574E CAF100769P

PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
G9U 650;G9U 754 74 08/06- COF100574E CAF100769P

Eng. Code:G9U754 COF100532E
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
G9U 750 84 01/04- COF100574E CAF100769P

Eng. Code:G9U720;G9U724;G9U750 COF100532E
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
G9U 754 74 08/06- COF100574E CAF100769P

PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.5 dCi 100 (ED4V, ED8V) G9U 754 73 10/03- COF100532E CAF100769P

DELPHI CFF100462
->10/06

PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
->10/06

PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416
->10/06

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
->10/06

2.5 dCi 100 (FD0U, FD0V) G9U 754 73 10/03- COF100532E CAF100769P
->10/06

DELPHI CFF100462
->10/06

PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
->10/06

PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416
->10/06

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
->10/06

2.5 dCi 100 (JDCV) G9U 754 73 10/03- COF100532E CAF100769P
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.5 dCi 120 G9U 720;G9U 724;

G9U 750;G9U 754
84 10/01- COF100532E CAF100707P

->09/03

CAF100769P
10/03->10/06

DELPHI CFF100462
->10/06

DELPHI, Eng. Code:G9U 720 CFF100462
->09/03

DELPHI, Eng. Code:G9U 754;G9U 750 CFF100462
10/03->10/06

PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
->09/03

PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416
->09/03

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
->09/03

G9U 720;G9U 750;
G9U 754

84 10/01- COF100532E CAF100707P
->09/03

CAF100769P
10/03->10/06

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

2.5 dCi 4x4 G9U 724 85 10/04-02/12 CAF101258P
2.8 D S8W 700 63 01/02-09/04 CAF101258P
2.8 dTI S9W 702 84 07/98-10/01 COF100270S CAF100707P

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253
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...MASTER (II)
2.8 dTI 4x4 S9W 700;S9W 702 84 01/02-09/04 CAF101258P
3.0 dCi 120 ZD3 600 85 06/05- COF100569E CAF100769P

PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
3.0 dCi 140 (ED0S, UD0S) ZD3 200;ZD3 202 100 10/03- COF100569E CAF100769P

PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
3.0 dCi 140 (HD0S, FD0S,
HD1S)

ZD3 202 100 10/03- COF100569E CAF100769P

PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
3.0 dCi 140 (JD0T) ZD3 200;ZD3 202 100 10/03- COF100569E CAF100769P

PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
3.0 dCi 160 ZD3 A 604 115 06/05- COF100569E CAF100769P

PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415

MASTER (III)
2.3 dCi 100 FWD (EV0A, EV0B,
HV0A, HV0B, HV0G, UV0A,...

M9T 670;M9T 672;
M9T 676;M9T 870;
M9T 890

74 02/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

2.3 dCi 100 FWD (FV0A, FV0B,
FV0G, FV0K)

M9T 670;M9T 672;
M9T 676;M9T 870;
M9T 890

74 02/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

2.3 dCi 100 FWD (JV0A, JV0B) M9T 670;M9T 672;
M9T 676;M9T 870

74 02/11- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

2.3 dCi 100 RWD (FV0B, FV0C,
FV0D)

M9T 690;M9T 692;
M9T 870;M9T 890

74 02/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

2.3 dCi 100 RWD (UV0C,
UV0D, HV0C, HV0D)

M9T 670;M9T 690;
M9T 692;M9T 870;
M9T 890

74 02/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

2.3 dCi 110 FWD M9T 870;M9T 890 81 09/14- COF100692E CAF101078P
2.3 dCi 125 FWD (EV0C, EV0D,
EV0J, HV0C, HV0D, HV0H,...

M9T 670;M9T 672;
M9T 676;M9T 696;
M9T 698;M9T 870;
M9T 890;M9T 896

92 02/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

2.3 dCi 125 FWD (FV0C, FV0D) M9T 670;M9T 672;
M9T 676;M9T 698;
M9T 870;M9T 890;
M9T 896

92 02/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

2.3 dCi 125 FWD (JV0C, JV0D,
JV0H)

M9T 670;M9T 672;
M9T 676;M9T 870

92 02/11- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

2.3 dCi 125 RWD (FV0C, FV0D,
FV0H, FV0J)

M9T 686;M9T 690;
M9T 692;M9T 696;
M9T 698;M9T 870;
M9T 890;M9T 896

92 02/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

2.3 dCi 125 RWD (HV0C,
HV0D, UV0C, UV0D, UV0H,
UV0J)

M9T 686;M9T 690;
M9T 692;M9T 698;
M9T 870;M9T 890

92 02/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

2.3 dCi 130 FWD M9T 692 96 03/12- COF100692E
2.3 dCi 130 RWD 96 03/12- COF100692E
2.3 dCi 135 FWD M9T 700;M9T 702 100 07/14- COF100692E CAF101078P
2.3 dCi 135 RWD M9T 700;M9T 702 100 07/14- COF100692E CAF101078P
2.3 dCi 145 FWD (EV0E, EV0F,
HV0E, HV0F, UV0E, UV0F)

M9T 678;M9T 680;
M9T 698;M9T 896

107 02/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

2.3 dCi 145 FWD (FV0E, FV0F,
FV0H, FV0J)

M9T 678;M9T 680;
M9T 694;M9T 696;
M9T 698;M9T 896

107 02/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

2.3 dCi 145 FWD (JV0F, JV0H) M9T 680 107 02/11- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458
2.3 dCi 145 RWD (FV0E, FV0F,
FV0J)

M9T 694;M9T 698;
M9T 896

107 02/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

2.3 dCi 145 RWD (UV0F,
UV0E)

M9T 694;M9T 696;
M9T 698;M9T 896

107 02/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

2.3 dCi 150 FWD M9T 880 110 10/12- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415
M9T 880;M9T 898 110 03/13- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

2.3 dCi 150 RWD M9T 694;M9T 696;
M9T 698;M9T 880;
M9T 898

110 03/13- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

RENAULT
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2.3 dCi 165 FWD M9T 700;M9T 702 120 07/14- COF100692E CAF101078P
2.3 dCi 165 RWD M9T 700;M9T 702 120 07/14- COF100692E CAF101078P
2.3 dCi 170 125 07/15- COF100692E CAF101078P
2.3 dCi 170 FWD 125 06/16- COF100692E

M9T 706 125 07/15- COF100692E CAF101078P

MEGANE (I)
1.4 16V (BA0D, BA1H, BA0W,
BA10)

K4J 714;K4J 750 70 03/99-08/03 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

1.4 16V (DA0D, DA1H, DA0W,
DA10)

K4J 700;K4J 714;
K4J 750

70 03/99-07/03 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

1.4 16V (EA0D, EA1H, EA0W,
EA10)

K4J 714;K4J 750 70 03/99-08/03 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

1.4 16V (KA0D, KA1H, KA0W,
KA10)

K4J 714;K4J 750 70 03/99-08/03 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

1.4 16V (LA0D, LA1H, lA0W,
LA10)

K4J 714;K4J 750 70 03/99-08/03 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

1.4 e (KA0V) E7J 626 55 03/99-08/03 COF100136S CAF100716R
->12/99

CFF100236 CCF0035
-A/C

CAF100190R
01/00->

CCF0101
+A/C

1.6 K7M 704 64 02/00-09/00 CAF100716R
1.6 16V (BA04, BA0B, BA11,
BA1J, BA16, BA19, BA1K,
BA1V,...

K4M 700;K4M 701;
K4M 706;K4M 708;
K4M 709

79 03/99-08/02 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

1.6 16V (DA0B, DA04, DA11) K4M 700;K4M 701;
K4M 708;K4M 709

79 03/99-07/03 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

1.6 16V (EA04, EA0B, EA11,
EA1J)

K4M 700;K4M 701;
K4M 708;K4M 709

79 03/99-07/03 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

1.6 16V (KA0B, KA04, KA11) K4M 700;K4M 701;
K4M 708;K4M 709

79 03/99-08/03 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

1.6 16V (LA00, LA04, LA0B,
LA11, LA16, LA19, LA1J,
LA1K,...

K4M 700;K4M 701;
K4M 706;K4M 708;
K4M 709

79 03/99-07/03 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

1.6 Bifuel K4M 704 80 03/99-09/00 CAF100724P
1.6 e (KA0F) K7M 702;K7M 703 66 03/99-08/03 COF100136S CAF100115R CFF100236 CCF0035

-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

1.6 LPG K4M 704 80 10/00-08/02 CAF100724P
1.8 16V (BA06, BA12, BA1A,
BA1M, BA1R)

F4P 720;F4P 722 85 01/01-08/03 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

1.8 16V (KA0S, KA12, KA1A,
KA1M, KA1R)

F4P 720;F4P 722 85 01/01-08/03 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

1.8 16V (LA06, LA12, LA1A,
LA1M, LA1R)

F4P 720;F4P 722 85 01/01-08/03 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

1.9 D (KA0J, KA0R) F8Q 622;F8Q 790 47 04/99-08/03 COF100136S CAF100757P CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413

1.9 dCi F9Q 732;F9Q 733 77 03/99-09/00 CFF100588 [2] *
CFF100746 [4] *

1.9 dCi (BA05, BA1F) F9Q 732;F9Q 733 75 02/01-08/03 COF100136S CAF100737P CFF100588 [2] * CCF0035
-A/C

RE
NA
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CFF100746 [4] * CCF0101

+A/C

1.9 dCi (DA05, DA1F) F9Q 732;F9Q 733 75 02/01-08/03 COF100136S CAF100737P CFF100588 [2] * CCF0035
-A/C

CFF100746 [4] * CCF0101
+A/C

1.9 dCi (KA05, KA1F) F9Q 732;F9Q 733;
F9Q 738

75 02/01-08/03 COF100136S CAF100737P CFF100588 [2] * CCF0035
-A/C

CFF100746 [4] * CCF0101
+A/C

1.9 dCi (LA05, LA1F) F9Q 732;F9Q 733;
F9Q 738

75 02/01-08/03 COF100136S CAF100737P CFF100588 [2] * CCF0035
-A/C

CFF100746 [4] * CCF0101
+A/C

1.9 DTI F9Q 730 60 02/00-09/00 CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

1.9 dTi (BA1U) F9Q 744 59 02/01-08/03 COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413

1.9 dTi (KA0N) F9Q 731;F9Q 736 72 03/99-02/01 COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413

1.9 dTi (KA1U) F9Q 744 59 02/01-08/03 COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413

1.9 dTi (LA1U) F9Q 744 59 02/01-08/03 COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413

2.0 F3R 750;F3R 751;
F3R 752;F3R 791;
F3R 796;F3R 797;
F3R 798

85 05/98-05/01 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236

2.0 16V F4R 746 102 01/02-08/03 COF100136S CAF100212R CFF100236 CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

F4R 746;F4R 770 102 01/02-08/03 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

2.0 16V IDE (DA03, DA0P,
DA14)

F5R 740 103 11/99-08/03 COF100136S CAF100212R
->10/02

CFF100236 CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

2.0 16V IDE (EA03, EA0P,
EA14)

F5R 740 103 11/99-08/03 COF100136S CAF100212R CFF100236 CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

2.0 i F3R 750;F3R 751 80 03/99-08/03 COF100136S CAF100212R CFF100236 CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

F3R 791;F3R 796 80 03/99-08/03 COF100136S CAF100212R CFF100236 CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

2.0 i (EA0G) F3R 791;F3R 796 80 03/99-08/03 COF100136S CAF100212R CFF100236 CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

2.0 i (LA0G) F3R 750;F3R 751;
F3R 752;F3R 791;
F3R 796;F3R 797;
F3R 798

80 03/99-08/03 COF100136S CAF100212R CFF100236 CCF0035
-A/C

CCF0101
+A/C

2.0 RT F4R 747;F5R 740 103 03/01-08/03 CAF100724P

MEGANE (II)
1.4 K4J 730;K4J 740 72 08/03- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0060 CCF0060C

RENAULT
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K4J 732 60 09/03- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0060 CCF0060C

1.4 16V K4J 732 60 10/03-02/08 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0060 CCF0060C
1.4 16V (BM0B, CM0B) K4J 730;K4J 740 72 11/02-02/08 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0060 CCF0060C
1.5 dCi (BM02, BM13, BM2A,
CM02, CM13)

K9K 728;K9K 729 74 10/03-02/08 COF100136S CAF100755P CFF100500 CCF0060 CCF0060C

1.5 dCi (BM0F, BM0T, BM2B,
CM0F, CM0T)

K9K 722 60 09/02-02/08 COF100136S CAF100755P CCF0060 CCF0060C

1.5 dCi (BM16, CM16) K9K 734 76 01/07-03/09 COF100136S CAF100755P CFF100495 CCF0060 CCF0060C
CFF100496

1.5 dCi (BM1E, CM1E) K9K 732 78 05/05-06/08 COF100136S
->09/07

CAF100755P CFF100495 CCF0060 CCF0060C

CFF100496
1.5 dCi (BM1F, CM1F) K9K 724 63 05/05-02/08 COF100136S

->09/07
CAF100755P CFF100495 CCF0060 CCF0060C

CFF100496
1.5 dCi (EM16) K9K 734 76 01/07-06/09 COF100136S CAF100755P CFF100495 CCF0060 CCF0060C

CFF100496
1.5 dCi (EM1E) K9K 732 78 03/06-01/09 COF100136S

->09/07
CAF100755P CFF100495 CCF0060 CCF0060C

CFF100496
1.5 dCi (KM02, KM13) K9K 728;K9K 729 74 02/04-03/06 COF100136S CAF100755P CFF100500 CCF0060 CCF0060C
1.5 dCi (KM0F, KM0T, KM2B) K9K 722 60 08/03-05/06 COF100136S CAF100755P CFF100500 CCF0060 CCF0060C
1.5 dCi (KM16) K9K 734 76 01/07-07/09 COF100136S CAF100755P CFF100495 CCF0060 CCF0060C

CFF100496
1.5 dCi (KM16, KM1E) K9K 732 78 05/05-06/08 COF100136S

->09/07
CAF100755P CFF100495 CCF0060 CCF0060C

CFF100496
1.5 dCi (KM1F) K9K 724 63 05/05-07/09 COF100136S

->09/07
CAF100755P CFF100495 CCF0060 CCF0060C

CFF100496
1.5 dCi (LM02, LM13, LM2A) K9K 728;K9K 729 74 02/04-12/10 COF100136S CAF100755P CFF100500 CCF0060 CCF0060C
1.5 dCi (LM0F, LM0T, LM2B) K9K 722 60 08/03-12/10 COF100136S CAF100758P CCF0060 CCF0060C
1.5 dCi (LM16) K9K 734 76 10/03-12/10 COF100136S CAF100755P CFF100495 CCF0060 CCF0060C

CFF100496
1.5 dCi (LM1E) K9K 732 78 05/05-12/10 COF100136S

->09/07
CAF100755P CFF100495 CCF0060 CCF0060C

CFF100496
1.5 dCi (LM1F) K9K 724 63 05/05-12/10 COF100136S

->09/07
CAF100758P CFF100495 CCF0060 CCF0060C

CFF100496
1.6 K4M 760;K4M 761 83 08/03- COF100136S CAF100755P CFF100236 CCF0060 CCF0060C

K4M 762 77 05/05- COF100136S CAF100724P
->10/08

CFF100236 CCF0060 CCF0060C

CAF100755P
11/08->

K4M 768 75 09/03- CFF100236 CCF0060 CCF0060C
K4M 788 77 06/05-03/09 COF100136S CAF100755P CFF100236 CCF0060 CCF0060C

1.6 16V K4M 760;K4M 761;
K4M 812;K4M 813

82 01/06-08/09 COF100136S CAF100755P CFF100236 CCF0060 CCF0060C

K4M 760;K4M 812;
K4M 813

82 01/06-06/08 COF100136S CAF100755P CFF100236 CCF0060 CCF0060C

K4M 762 77 05/05-07/09 COF100136S CAF100755P
K4M 768 75 05/05-07/09 CAF100724P

1.6 16V (BM0C, CM0C) K4M 760 83 11/02-02/08 COF100136S CAF100755P CFF100236 CCF0060 CCF0060C
1.6 16V (LM1R, LM0C) K4M 760;K4M 761;

K4M 812;K4M 813
82 01/06- COF100136S CAF100755P CFF100236 CCF0060 CCF0060C

1.6 16V Hi-Flex K4M 856 77 02/08-07/09 COF100136S CAF100724P
->10/08

CFF100236 CCF0060 CCF0060C

CAF100755P
11/08->

1.6 Bifuel K4M 788 77 06/05-02/08 COF100136S CAF100724P
1.6 Flex-Fuel K4M 788 77 01/07-02/08 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0060 CCF0060C
1.6 Hi-Flex K4M 766 85 03/06- CCF0060 CCF0060C
1.9 dCi F9Q 800;F9Q 803;

F9Q 804;F9Q 808;
F9Q 816;F9Q 818

66/68/
81/85/
88/96

11/02- COF100136S CAF100758P CCF0060 CCF0060C

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253
66/68/
81/88/
96

11/02-

BOS CFF100135
F9Q 818 85 05/05-07/09 COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100253 CCF0060 CCF0060C

1.9 dCi (BM0G, CM0G) F9Q 800 88 11/02-02/08 COF100136S CAF100758P CCF0060 CCF0060C
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...MEGANE (II)
BOS CFF100135

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253
1.9 dCi (LM0G, LM1G, LM2C) F9Q 800 88 09/03- COF100136S CAF100758P CCF0060 CCF0060C

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

1.9 dCi (LM14, LM1D) F9Q 803;F9Q 804;
F9Q 816;F9Q 818

81 05/05- COF100136S CAF100758P CCF0060 CCF0060C

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

2.0 F4R 770 101 04/06-11/10 COF100136S
F4R 770;F4R 771 99 08/03- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100236 CCF0060 CCF0060C
F4R 774 169 08/06-02/08 COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100236 CCF0060 CCF0060C

2.0 16V (BM0U, CM0U) F4R 770 99 11/02-02/08 COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100236 CCF0060 CCF0060C
2.0 16V Turbo F4R 776 120 05/04-03/09 COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100236 CCF0060 CCF0060C
2.0 dCi M9R 700;M9R 722 110 09/05- COF100574E CAF100758P CFF100495 CCF0060 CCF0060C

CFF100496
M9R 724 127 01/07-02/08 COF100574E CAF100758P CFF100495 CCF0060 CCF0060C

CFF100496
2.0 dCi (BM1K, CM1K) M9R 700;M9R 722 110 09/05-02/08 COF100574E CAF100758P CFF100495 CCF0060 CCF0060C

CFF100496
2.0 Renault Sport F4R 774;F4Rt 774 165 05/04-10/09 COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100236 CCF0060 CCF0060C

MEGANE (III)
1.2 TCe H5F 400 85 03/12- COF100695E CAF100915P CFF100236
1.2 TCe (BZ16) H5F 404 97 01/13- COF100695E CAF100915P CFF100236
1.2 TCe (DZ16) H5F 404 97 01/13- COF100695E CAF100915P CFF100236
1.2 TCe (KZ16) H5F 404 97 01/13- COF100695E CAF100915P CFF100236
1.4 TCe (BZ0F, BZ1V) H4J 700 96 04/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100236
1.4 TCe (DZ0F, DZ1V) H4J 700 96 04/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100236
1.4 TCe (KZ0F, KZ1V) H4J 700 96 05/09- COF100574E CAF100915P CFF100236
1.5 dCi K9K 830;K9K 832 63/78/

96
11/08- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100600

K9K 846 70 11/13- COF100136S CAF100915P
1.5 dCi (BZ09, BZ0D) K9K 636;K9K 836;

K9K 837;K9K 846
81 02/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100600

COF100609S
1.5 dCi (BZ0C) K9K 834 66 11/08- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100600
1.5 dCi (BZ1G, BZ1W, BZ0R) K9K 846 70 11/13- COF100136S CAF100915P
1.5 dCi (DZ09, DZ0D, DZ1F,
DZ1G)

K9K 636;K9K 836;
K9K 837;K9K 846

81 02/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100600

COF100609S
1.5 dCi (DZ0A) K9K 830 63 11/08- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100600
1.5 dCi (DZ0B) K9K 832 78 02/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100600
1.5 dCi (DZ0C, DZ1A) K9K 834 66 11/08- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100600
1.5 dCi (KZ09, KZ0D, KZ1G,
KZ1M, KZ1W)

K9K 636;K9K 836;
K9K 837;K9K 846

81 02/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100600

COF100609S
1.5 dCi (KZ0C, KZ1A) K9K 834 66 05/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100600
1.5 dCi (KZ1M, KZ1W) K9K 832;K9K 836;

K9K 846
78 02/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100600

1.6 16V K4M 838 85 10/15- CAF100915P
K4M 858;K4M 866 82 11/08- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100236
K4M 866 82 06/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CCF0141 CCF0141C

1.6 16V (BZ0H) K4M 848 74 11/08- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100236
1.6 16V (BZ1B, BZ1H) K4M 858 81 11/08- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100236
1.6 16V (DZ0H) K4M 848 74 11/08- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100236
1.6 16V (DZ0U, DZ1B, DZ1H) K4M 858 81 11/08- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100236
1.6 16V (KZ0H) K4M 848 74 05/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100236
1.6 16V (KZ0U, KZ1B, KZ1U) K4M 858 81 05/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100236
1.6 16V Bifuel (BZ03) K4M 866 81 11/08- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100236
1.6 16V Bifuel (DZ03, DZ1Y) K4M 866 81 11/08- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100236
1.6 16V Bifuel (KZ03) K4M 866 81 11/08- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100236
1.6 dCi (BZ00, BZ12) R9M 402;R9M 404 96 04/11- COF100692E CAF100915P
1.6 dCi (DZ00) R9M 402 96 04/11- COF100692E CAF100915P
1.6 dCi (KZ00, KZ12) R9M 402;R9M 404 96 04/11- COF100692E CAF100915P
1.9 dCi F9Q 870;F9Q 872 96 06/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100600

RENAULT
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1.9 dCi (BZ0N, BZ0J) F9Q 870;F9Q 872 96 11/08- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100600
1.9 dCi (DZ0N, DZ0J, DZ1J,
DZ1K)

F9Q 870;F9Q 872 96 11/08- COF100220S CAF100915P CFF100600

1.9 dCi (KZ0J, KZ0N, KZ1S) F9Q 870;F9Q 872 96 05/09- CAF100915P CFF100600
2.0 M4R 710;M4R 714 105 01/11- CAF101012P
2.0 CVT (BZ0G, BZ1P) M4R 711;M4R 713 103 02/09- COF100129S CAF101012P CFF100236

COF100783S
2.0 CVT (DZ0G, DZ1E) M4R 711 103 05/09- COF100129S CAF101012P CFF100236

COF100783S
2.0 CVT (KZ0G, KZ1P) M4R 711;M4R 713;

M4R F 713
103 05/09- COF100129S CAF101012P CFF100236

COF100783S
2.0 dCi M9R 610 120 07/12- COF100574E CFF100600
2.0 dCi (BZ0L) M9R 610 118 04/09- COF100574E CFF100600
2.0 dCi (BZ0Y) M9R 615 110 10/10- COF100574E CFF100600
2.0 dCi (DZ0L) M9R 610 118 04/09- COF100574E CFF100600
2.0 dCi (DZ0Y) M9R 615 110 04/09- COF100574E CFF100600
2.0 dCi (KZ0L) M9R 610 118 04/09- COF100574E CFF100600
2.0 dCi (KZ0Y) M9R 615 110 10/10- COF100574E CFF100600
2.0 R.S. F4R 874 195/201 11/08- COF100136S CFF100236
2.0 TCe F4R 872 140 06/12- COF100136S CFF100236

F4R 874 162 09/12- CFF100236
2.0 TCe (BZ0K) F4R 870 132 11/08- COF100136S CFF100236
2.0 TCe (DZ0K) F4R 870 132 11/08- COF100136S CFF100236
2.0 TCe (DZ1N) F4R 874 184 05/09- COF100136S CFF100236
2.0 TCe (KZ0K, KZ1T) F4R 870;F4R 872 132 11/08- COF100136S CFF100236
2.0 TCe 220 F4R 874 162 11/13- COF100136S

MEGANE (IV)
1.2 TCe 100 H5F 408 74 04/16- COF100695E LFT
1.2 TCe 100 (B9MS) H5F 408 74 11/15- COF100695E LFT
1.2 TCe 130 H5F 408 97 04/16- COF100695E LFT
1.2 TCe 130 (B9MR) H5F 408 97 11/15- COF100695E LFT
1.5 dCi 110 K9K 656;K9K 657 81 04/16- COF100609S
1.5 dCi 110 (B9A3) K9K 646;K9K 656;

K9K 657
81 11/15- COF100609S

1.5 dCi 90 K9K 656 66 04/16- COF100609S
1.5 dCi 90 (B9A1) K9K 656 66 11/15- COF100609S
1.6 16V H4M 738;H4M 748;

H4M 749;H4M 750;
H4M 751

84 11/15- COF100783S

1.6 dCi 130 R9M 409 96 04/16- COF100692E
1.6 dCi 130 (B9A4) R9M 409 96 11/15- COF100692E
1.6 dCi 165 R9M 452 120 11/15- COF100692E
1.6 TCe 205 M5M 450 151 04/16- COF100783S
1.6 TCe 205 (B9MV) M5M 450 151 11/15- COF100783S

MEGANE CC
1.2 TCe (EZ16) H5F 404 97 01/13- COF100695E CAF100915P CFF100236
1.4 TCe (EZ0F, EZ1V) H4J 700 96 06/10- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100236
1.5 dCi (EZ09, EZ1G, EZ0D) K9K 837 81 06/10- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100600
1.6 16V (EZ0U, EZ1U) K4M 858 81 06/10- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100236
1.6 dCi (EZ00) R9M 402 96 04/11- COF100692E CAF100915P
1.9 dCi (EZ0J, EZ1S) F9Q 870 96 06/10- COF100220S CAF100915P CFF100600
2.0 CVT (EZ0G, EZ1E, EZ1P) M4R 711;M4R 713 103 06/10- COF100783S CAF101012P CFF100236
2.0 dCi (EZ0L) M9R 610 118 06/10- COF100574E CFF100600
2.0 TCe (EZ1T) F4R 870;F4R 872 132 06/10- COF100136S CFF100236

MEGANE SCENIC
1.6 16V (JA0B, JA04, JA11) K4M 700;K4M 701;

K4M 704;K4M 708
79 04/98-10/99 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0031

+A/C

CCF0083
-A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0108
+A/C

2.0 i (JA02, JA0G) F3R 791;F3R 796 80 01/99-09/99 COF100136S CAF100212R CFF100236 CCF0031
+A/C

CCF0083
-A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0108
+A/C
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MODUS
1.2 D4F 786 76 04/11- COF102137S CAF100820P CFF100236 CCF0310
1.2 (FP0C, FP0K, FP0P) D4F 740 48 05/05- COF102137S CAF100817P CFF100236 CCF0310
1.2 (JP0C, JP0K, FP0C, FP0K,
FP0P, JP0P, JP0T)

D4F 740 55 12/04- COF102137S CAF100817P CFF100236 CCF0310

1.2 (JP0S) D4F 764 58 12/04- COF102137S CAF100817P CFF100236 CCF0310
1.2 16V (JP0W) D4F 784 74 05/07- COF102137S CAF100820P CFF100236 CCF0310
1.2 16V Hi-Flex D4F 740 55 10/08- COF102137S CAF100817P CFF100236 CCF0310
1.4 (JP01, JP0J) K4J 770;K4J 780 72 12/04- COF100136S CAF100820P CFF100236 CCF0310
1.5 dCi (FP0D, JP0D) K9K 750 60 09/04- COF100136S CAF100820P CFF100459 CCF0310

CFF100604
1.5 dCi (FP0E, JP0E) K9K 768 48 12/04- COF100136S CAF100820P CFF100459 CCF0310

CFF100604
1.5 dCi (FP0F, JP0F) K9K 760;K9K 766 63 12/04- COF100136S CAF100820P CFF100459 CCF0310

CFF100604
1.5 dCi (FP0G, JP0G) K9K 768 50 12/04- COF100136S

->08/07
CAF100820P CFF100459 CCF0310

CFF100604
1.5 dCi (JP02) K9K 772 76 05/07- COF100136S

->08/07
CAF100820P CFF100459 CCF0310

CFF100604
1.5 dCi (JP0G, JP0H) K9K 764 78 05/05- COF100136S

->08/07
CAF100820P CFF100459 CCF0310

CFF100604
1.5 dCi 75 K9K 770 55 10/10- COF100136S CFF100459 CCF0310

CFF100604
1.5 dCi 90 K9K 750 65 10/10- COF100136S CFF100459 CCF0310

CFF100604
1.6 (JP03, JP0B, JP0U, JP0Y,
JP1G)

K4M 790;K4M 791;
K4M 800;K4M 801

82 12/04- COF100136S CAF100820P CFF100236 CCF0310

1.6 (JP0L, JP0V) K4M 794 65 12/04- COF100136S CAF100820P CFF100236 CCF0310

SAFRANE (II)
2.9 24V (B54N) L7X 713 140 03/99-12/00 COF100118S CFF100230 CCF0066

SANDERO
1.2 16V D4F 732;D4F 734 54 12/13- CAF100817P CCF0475
1.2 16V LPG D4F 734 53 12/13- CAF100817P CCF0475
1.4 K7J 710 55 02/09- COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236 CCF0310

09/09->

1.5 dCi K9K 830 62 12/13- COF100609S CAF101062P CFF100659
->06/15

CCF0475

1.6 61 11/13- CCF0475
K4M 690 76/77 12/07- COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236 CCF0310

CAF100724P
K7M 710 64/75 12/07- COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236 CCF0310
K7M 718 62 11/10- COF100136S CAF100716R CCF0310
K7M 812 59 11/13- COF100136S CAF101106P CCF0475

1.6 16V 75 04/14- COF100136S CCF0475
1.6 Flex K7M 764 78 09/14- CAF100724P CCF0475
TCe 90 H4B 400 66 09/15- CCF0475

SCÉNIC (I)
1.4 16V (JA0D, JA1H, Ja0W,
JA10)

K4J 714;K4J 750 70 09/99-08/03 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0062
+A/C

CCF0083
-A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0108
+A/C

1.6 K4M 708;K4M 709 75 03/01-08/03 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0062
+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0108
+A/C

1.6 (JA00, JA16, JA15, JA19,
JA1V, JA2B, JA2C, JA0B)

K4M 700;K4M 706;
K4M 707;K4M 776

79 09/99-09/03 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0062
+A/C

CCF0083
-A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0108
+A/C

1.6 16V 85 09/99-08/03 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0062
1.6 Bifuel 75 03/01-08/03 COF100136S CAF100724P CCF0062
1.6 BiFuel (JA04) K4M 704;K4M 712 79 09/99-04/01 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0062
1.8 16V (JA12, JA1R, JA1M,
JA1A)

F4P 720;F4P 722 85 01/01-08/03 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0062
+A/C

CCF0083
-A/C

RENAULT
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...SCÉNIC (I)
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0108

+A/C

1.8 4x4 F4P 722 85 07/00-04/01 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0062
+A/C

CCF0083
-A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0108
+A/C

1.9 D (JA0J, FA0J) F8Q 788;F8Q 790 47 09/99-03/01 COF100136S CAF100757P CCF0062
+A/C

CCF0083
-A/C

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100122
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0108
+A/C

1.9 dCi (JA05, JA1F) F9Q 732;F9Q 733 75 09/99-08/03 COF100136S CAF100737P CFF100588 [2] * CCF0062
+A/C

CFF100746 [4] * CCF0083
-A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0108
+A/C

1.9 dCi RX4 F9Q 732;F9Q 740;
F9Q 748;F9Q 796

74/75 11/00-08/03 COF100136S CAF100737P CFF100588 [2] * CCF0062
+A/C

CFF100746 [4] * CCF0083
-A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0108
+A/C

1.9 dTi (JA0N) F9Q 731;F9Q 734;
F9Q 736

72 09/99-08/03 COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0062
+A/C

CCF0083
-A/C

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0108
+A/C

1.9 dTi (JA1U) F9Q 744 59 02/01-08/03 COF100136S CAF100737P CFF100252 CCF0062
+A/C

CCF0083
-A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0108
+A/C

2.0 16V F4R 740;F4R 741;
F4R 744;F4R 747

103 09/99-08/03 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0062
+A/C

CCF0083
-A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0108
+A/C

2.0 16V (JA1B, JA1D) F4R 740;F4R 741;
F4R 746

102 07/00-08/03 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0062
+A/C

CCF0083
-A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0108
+A/C

2.0 16V RX4 F4R 744;F4R 746 102 06/00-08/03 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0062
+A/C

CCF0083
-A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0108
+A/C

SCÉNIC (II)
1.4 (JM0B, JM0H, JM1A) K4J 730;K4J 740;

K4J 770
72 06/03- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0061

1.5 dCi (JM02, JM13) K9K 728;K9K 729 74 11/03- COF100136S CAF100755P CFF100500 CCF0061
1.5 dCi (JM0F) K9K 722 60 06/03- COF100136S CAF100755P CCF0061
1.5 dCi (JM16) K9K 734 76 01/07- COF100136S

->08/07
CAF100755P CFF100495 CCF0061

CFF100496
1.5 dCi (JM1E) K9K 732 78 05/05- COF100136S

->08/07
CAF100755P CFF100495 CCF0061

CFF100496
1.5 dCi (JM1F) K9K 724 63 05/05- COF100136S

->08/07
CAF100755P CFF100495 CCF0061

CFF100496
1.6 K4M 788 77 06/06- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0061
1.6 (JM0C, JM0J, JM1B) K4M 761;K4M 782 83 06/03- COF100136S CAF100755P CFF100236 CCF0061
1.6 16V (JM1R) K4M 706;K4M 766;

K4M 812;K4M 813
82 10/05- COF100136S CAF100755P CFF100236 CCF0061

1.6 Bifuel K4M 764 83 08/03-05/06 CAF100724P CCF0061
1.6 Hi-Flex K4M 766 81 03/05-07/10 CAF100755P CCF0061
1.9 D F9Q 812;F9Q J 803 85 06/06- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100253 CCF0061

RE
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...SCÉNIC (II)
1.9 dCi F9Q 804 92 06/03- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100253 CCF0061
1.9 dCi (JM0G, JM12, JM1G,
JM2C)

F9Q 812 88 06/03- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100253 CCF0061

1.9 dCi (JM14) F9Q 804;F9Q 816;
F9Q 818;F9Q J 803

96 05/05- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100253 CCF0061

1.9 dCi (JM15) F9Q 804 81 05/05- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100253 CCF0061
1.9 dCi 130 F9Q 804 97 10/05-12/09 CCF0061
2.0 F4R 770 101 02/08-04/09 COF100136S CFF100236 CCF0061
2.0 (JM05, JM0U, JM1N,
JM1U, JM2V)

F4R 770;F4R 771 99 06/03- COF100136S
->08/07

CAF100755P CFF100236 CCF0061

2.0 16V Turbo (JM0W) F4R 776 120 05/04- COF100136S
->08/07

CAF100758P CFF100236 CCF0061

2.0 dCi (JM1K) M9R 700;M9R 721;
M9R 722

110 09/05- COF100574E CAF100758P CFF100495 CCF0061

CFF100496

SCÉNIC (III)
1.2 TCe H5F 400 85 04/12- COF100695E CAF100915P CFF100236 CCF0426C
1.2 TCe (JZ16) H5F 404;H5F 408 97 01/13- COF100695E CAF100915P CFF100236 CCF0426C
1.4 16V (JZ0F, JZ1V) H4J 700 96 02/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100236 CCF0426C
1.5 dCi K9K 636;K9K 656;

K9K 657;K9K 836;
K9K 837

81 04/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100600 CCF0426C

COF100609S
K9K 830;K9K 832 63/78 02/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100600 CCF0426C

1.5 dCi (JZ02, JZ0R) K9K 846 70 11/10- COF100136S CAF100758P CFF100600 CCF0426C
CAF100915P

1.6 16V (JZ0U, JZ1B) K4M 858;K4M R 858 81 02/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100236 CCF0426C
1.6 16V Bifuel K4M 866 79/81 02/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CCF0426C
1.6 dCi (JZ00, JZ12) R9M 402;R9M 404;

R9M 414
96 04/11- COF100692E CAF100915P CCF0426C

1.6 E85 (JZ03, JZ1Y) K4M 866 81 02/09- COF100136S CAF100915P CFF100236 CCF0426C
1.9 dCi (JZ0J, JZ1J, JZ1K,
JZ1S)

F9Q 870;F9Q 872 96 02/09- COF100220S CAF100915P CFF100600 CCF0426C

2.0 16V (JZ0G, JZ0P, JZ1E,
JZ1P)

M4R 710;M4R 711;
M4R 713

103 02/09- COF100783S CAF101012P CFF100236 CCF0426C

2.0 dCi (JZ0L) M9R 610 118 04/09- COF100574E CFF100600 CCF0426C
2.0 dCi (JZ0Y, JZ26) M9R 615 110 02/09- COF100574E CAF100758P CFF100600 CCF0426C

SCÉNIC (IV)
1.2 TCe 115 H5F 408 85 09/16- COF100695E
1.2 TCe 130 H5F 408 96 09/16- COF100695E
1.5 dCi 110 K9K 646;K9K 647 81 09/16- COF100609S
1.5 dCi 95 K9K 646;K9K 846 70 09/16- COF100609S
1.6 dCi 130 R9M 409 96 09/16- COF100692E
1.6 dCi 160 R9M 452 118 09/16- COF100692E

TALISMAN
1.5 dCi 110 K9K 646;K9K 647 81 11/15- COF100609S
1.6 dCi 130 R9M 409 96 11/15- COF100692E
1.6 dCi 160 R9M 452;R9M 453 118 06/15- COF100692E
1.6 TCe 150 M5M 450 110 11/15- COF100783S LFT
1.6 TCe 200 M5M 450 147 11/15- COF100783S LFT

THALIA (I)
1.2 D7F 744;D7F 746 43 02/98-10/03 CCF0035
1.2 16V D4F 706;D4F 712 55 04/02- COF100521E

->03/04
CAF100720P CFF100236 CCF0035

Eng. Code:D4F728 COF102137S
04/03->

1.4 K7J 700 55 08/00- COF100136S CAF100716R
->10/07

CFF100236 CCF0035

1.4 16V K4J 712 72 08/00- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
1.5 dCi K9K 700 48 04/02- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035

K9K 700;K9K 714 50 02/03- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035
K9K 702 60 06/01- COF100136S

->08/07
CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035

K9K 706 58 04/04-11/09 CAF100739P
K9K 740 47 06/05- COF100136S

->08/07
CAF100739P CFF100500 CCF0035

1.6 K4M 736 82 01/04-12/08 CAF100724P
K7M 746 66 03/98- COF100136S CAF100716R CFF100236 CCF0035

1.6 16V K4M 740 79 04/02- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
1.9 D F8Q 630 48 02/98-05/01 CAF100705P CCF0035

RENAULT
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...THALIA (I)
BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100413
2.0 F4R 738 124 09/01- CCF0035
3.0 V6 Turbo Sport L7X 732;L7X 762 169/187 04/00- CCF0035

THALIA (II)
0.9 TCe H4B 400 66 11/12-06/14 COF100695E CAF101062P CCF0475
1.2 16V (LU2V) D4F 728 55 09/08- COF102137S CAF100817P CFF100236 CCF0035
1.2 LPG D4F 728 55 01/10-12/13 COF102137S CAF100817P
1.4 K7J 700 55/72 05/00-06/14 COF100136S CAF100716R
1.5 dCi K9K 612 55 11/12-06/14 COF100136S CAF101062P

K9K 700 48 01/09- COF100136S CAF100739P CCF0035
K9K 718;K9K 740 47/62 09/08- COF100136S CAF100739P CCF0035

1.6 16V K4M 743 77 09/08- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0035
1.6 16V (LU1A, LU1B, LU1D,
LU2M)

K4M 744;K4M 745 79 01/09- CAF100724P

THALIA III
1.2 16V D4F 732 55 12/13- COF102137S CAF100817P CFF100236
1.5 dCi K9K 612 66 12/13- COF100136S CAF101062P

TRAFIC (II)
1.9 dCi F9Q 762 59 04/01-07/03 COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
1.9 dCi 100 (EL0C) F9Q 760 74 03/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
1.9 dCi 100 (FL0C) F9Q 760 74 03/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
1.9 dCI 100 (JL0C) F9Q 760 74 03/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
1.9 dCi 80 (EL0B) F9Q 762 60 03/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
1.9 dCi 80 (FL0B) F9Q 760;F9Q 762 60 03/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
1.9 dCI 80 (JL0B) F9Q 762 60 03/01- COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.0 (EL0A) F4R 720 88 03/01- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0099
2.0 (FL0A) F4R 720;F4R 722 88 03/01- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0099
2.0 (JL0A) F4R 720;F4R 722 88 03/01- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0099
2.0 16V F4R 820 86 08/06- COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0099
2.0 dCi 115 (EL0H) M9R 780;M9R 782;

M9R 786
84 08/06- COF100692E CAF100770P CCF0099

Eng. Code:M9R692;M9R780 COF100574E
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

RE
NA

UL
T



247

...RENAULT

...TRAFIC (II)
PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415

2.0 dCi 115 (FL01, FL0U) M9R 692;M9R 780;
M9R 782;M9R 786

84 08/06- COF100692E CAF100770P CCF0099

Eng. Code:M9R780;M9R784;M9R788 COF100574E
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.0 dCi 115 (JL0H) M9R 630;M9R 692;

M9R 780;M9R 782;
M9R 786

84 08/06- COF100692E CAF100770P CCF0099

Eng. Code:M9R780;M9R784;M9R788 COF100574E
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.0 dCi 90 (EL0H) M9R 780;M9R 782 66 08/06- COF100692E CAF100770P CCF0099

Eng. Code:M9R630;M9R780 COF100574E
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.0 dCi 90 (FL0H) M9R 630;M9R 780;

M9R 782
66 08/06- COF100692E CAF100770P CCF0099

Eng. Code:M9R630;M9R692;M9R780 COF100574E
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.0 dCi 90 (JL0H) M9R 630;M9R 782 66 08/06- COF100692E CAF100770P CCF0099

Eng. Code:M9R630;M9R692;M9R780 COF100574E
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.5 dCi G9U 630 84 08/07- COF100574E CAF100770P CFF100415 CCF0099

PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.5 dCi 115 G9U 630 84 02/08- COF100574E CAF100770P CCF0099

PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.5 dCi 135 (EL0D) G9U 730 99 03/01- COF100532E CAF100770P CCF0099

PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.5 dCi 135 (FL0D) G9U 730 99 05/03- COF100532E CAF100770P CCF0099

PURFLUX FC578+FC581, See dimensions CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581, See dimensions CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580, See dimensions CFF100415
2.5 dCi 135 (JL0D) G9U 730 99 05/03- COF100532E CAF100770P CCF0099

PURFLUX FC578+FC581, See dimensions CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581, See dimensions CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580, See dimensions CFF100415
2.5 dCi 145 (EL0J) G9U 630 107 08/06- COF100574E CAF100770P CCF0099

PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.5 dCi 145 (FL0J) G9U 630 107 08/06- COF100574E CAF100770P CCF0099

PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.5 dCi 145 (JL0J) G9U 630 107 08/06- COF100574E CAF100770P CCF0099

PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.5 DTi G9U 730 99 03/03-07/03 COF100532E CAF100770P CCF0099

PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC578+FC581 CFF500416
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...TRAFIC (II)
PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415

TRAFIC (III)
1.6 dCi 115 R9M 408 85 05/14- COF100692E CCF0426C
1.6 dCi 120 R9M 450 88 05/14- COF100692E CCF0426C
1.6 dCi 125 R9M 452 92 07/15- COF100692E CCF0426C
1.6 dCi 140 R9M 450 103 05/14- COF100692E CCF0426C
1.6 dCi 145 R9M 452 107 07/15- COF100692E CCF0426C
1.6 dCi 90 R9M 408 66 05/14- COF100692E CCF0426C
1.6 dCi 95 R9M 413 70 07/15- COF100692E CCF0426C

TWINGO I
1.2 D7F 702;D7F 703;

D7F 704
44 09/98-08/00 COF100134S CAF100434C CFF100236 CCF0010

1.2 16V (C060) D4F 708 44 08/04-06/07 COF102137S CAF100817P CFF100236 CCF0010
1.2 16V (C06C, C06D, C06K) D4F 702 55 01/01-06/07 CAF100817P CFF100236 CCF0010

Eng. Code:D4F702;D4F708 COF100521E
->02/03

Eng. Code:D4F702;D4F708 COF102137S
03/03->

1.2 LPG D7F 702;D7F 708 44 10/03-06/07 COF102137S CFF100236

TWINGO II
1.2 (CN0D) D7F 800 43 03/07- COF102137S CAF100434C CFF100236 CCF0310
1.2 16V (CN04, CN0A, CN0B) D4F 764;D4F 770;

D4F 772
55 03/07- COF102137S CAF100817P CFF100236 CCF0310

1.2 16V (CN0K, CN0V) D4F 772 56 03/07- COF102137S CAF100817P CFF100236 CCF0310
1.2 TCe 100 (CN0P) D4F 780;D4F 782 75 02/11- COF102137S CFF100236 CCF0310
1.2 Turbo (CN0C, CN0F) D4F 780;D4F 782 74 03/07- COF102137S CFF100236 CCF0310
1.5 dCi (CN0E) K9K 740 47 03/07- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100491 CCF0310

CFF100492
Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657

10/09->

1.5 dCi (CN0U) K9K 718 62 04/08- COF100136S CAF100739P CFF100491 CCF0310
CFF100492

Eng. Code:K9K808 CFF100657
10/09->

1.5 dCi 75 K9K 820 55 10/10- COF100136S CFF100657 CCF0310
1.5 dCi 90 K9K 820 63 10/10- COF100136S CFF100657 CCF0310
1.6 RS (CN0N, CN0R, CN0S) K4M 854 98 05/08- COF100136S CFF100236 CCF0310

TWINGO III
0.9 TCe 110 H4B 401 80 11/16- COF100695E
0.9 TCe 90 H4B 401 66 09/14- COF100695E LFT
1.0 SCe 70 H4D 400 52 09/14- COF100136S LFT

VEL SATIS
2.0 16 V Turbo F4R 766;F4R 767 125 04/04- COF100136S CAF100741P LFT CCF0011 CCF0011C
2.0 16V Turbo (BJ0K) F4R 762;F4R 763 120 06/02- COF100136S CAF100741P CFF100236 CCF0011 CCF0011C
2.0 dCi (BJ03) M9R 760 110 08/05- COF100574E CAF100741P CCF0011 CCF0011C

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

2.0 dCi (BJ03, BJ0B) M9R 760;M9R 762;
M9R 763

127 01/06- COF100574E CAF100741P CCF0011 CCF0011C

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

2.0 Turbo F4R 867 108 04/05- COF100136S CAF100741P LFT CCF0011 CCF0011C
2.2 dCi (BJ0E, BJ0F) G9T 702;G9T 703 110 06/02- COF100532E CAF100741P CCF0011 CCF0011C

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

2.2 dCi (BJ0E, BJ0F, BJ0G,
BJ0H)

G9T 600;G9T 606;
G9T 607;G9T 700;
G9T 702

102 09/04- COF100532E CAF100741P CCF0011 CCF0011C

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

2.2 dCi (BJ0H) G9T 600;G9T 702 85 04/04- COF100532E CAF100741P CFF100253 CCF0011 CCF0011C
2.2 dCi (BJ0M) G9T 700;G9T 702 83 12/04- COF100532E CAF100741P CFF100253 CCF0011 CCF0011C
3.0 dCi (BJ0J, BJ0N) P9X 701 130 06/02- COF100585E CAF100741P CCF0011 CCF0011C

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

3.0 dCi (BJ0S) P9X 715 133 06/06- COF100585E CAF100741P CFF100253 CCF0011 CCF0011C
3.5 (BJ01) V4Y 715 170 10/04- COF100783S CAF100741P LFT CCF0011 CCF0011C

RE
NA

UL
T



249

...RENAULT

...VEL SATIS
3.5 V6 (BJ0R, BJ0V, BJ0U) V4Y 701;V4Y 711;

V4Y 715
177 06/02- COF100129S CAF100741P LFT CCF0011 CCF0011C

COF100783S

WIND
1.2 (E4MF) D4F 782 74 07/10- COF102137S LFT CCF0310
1.2 TCe 100 (E4MA) D4F 780 75 02/11- COF102137S LFT CCF0310
1.6 (E4MB, E4MC) K4M 854 98 07/10- COF100136S LFT CCF0310

ZOE
ZOE 5AM 450;5AQ 601 65/68 06/12- CCF0490

RENAULT TRUCKS
MASCOTT (90)
90 8140.43.B.3586;

8140.43.B.3588;
8140.43.C.2586

78 01/00-06/04 COF100270S CAF101258P CFF100111

8140.63.2585 63 01/99-12/01 COF100270S CAF101258P CFF100111
90.35 8140.63.2585 63 01/99-12/01 CAF101258P CFF100111

MASCOTT (110)
110 8140.43.B.3586;

8140.43.B.3588;
8140.43.C.2586

78 01/99-06/04 COF100270S CAF101258P CFF100111

110.35 8140.43.B.3586;
8140.43.B.3588;
8140.43.C.2586

78 01/99-06/04 COF100270S CAF101258P CFF100111

110.50 8140.43.B.3586;
8140.43.B.3588;
8140.43.C.2586

78 01/99-06/04 COF100270S CAF101258P CFF100111

110.55 8140.43.B.3586;
8140.43.B.3588;
8140.43.C.2586

78 01/99-06/04 COF100270S CAF101258P CFF100111

MASCOTT (130)
130 8140.43.S.2585;

8140.43.S.3585
92 01/99-06/04 COF100270S CAF101258P CFF100111

130.35 8140.43.S.2585;
8140.43.S.3585

92 01/99-06/04 CAF101258P CFF100111

130.55 8140.43.S.2585;
8140.43.S.3585

92 01/99-06/04 CAF101258P CFF100111

MASCOTT (140)
140 8140.43K 103 01/01-06/04 COF100270S CAF101258P CFF100111
140.35 8140.43K 103 01/01-06/04 CAF101258P CFF100111
140.55 8140.43K 103 01/01-06/04 CAF101258P CFF100111

MASCOTT (150)
150.35 (A00300161) 8140.43N.3585 107 10/01-06/04 COF100270S CAF101258P CFF100111
150.35 (A00300164) 8140.43N.3585 107 10/01-06/04 COF100270S CAF101258P CFF100111
150.35 (A02300161) 8140.43N.3585 107 10/01-06/04 CAF101258P CFF100111
150.55 (A02300164) 8140.43N.3585 107 10/01-06/04 CAF101258P CFF100111
150.65 (A00300166) 8140.43N.3585 107 10/01-06/04 CAF101258P CFF100111

ROLLS-ROYCE
GHOST
V12 N74 B66 A 420 08/08- CCF0422C

PHANTOM
6.75 N73 B68 A 338 08/02- CCF0203C

SILVER SERAPH
5.4 M73 B54 240 03/98-09/02 COF100516E

ROVER
25
1.1 44 11/99-05/05 COF100104S CAF100631P CFF100240 CCF0089

11 K4F 55 09/99-06/01 COF100104S CAF100631P CFF100240 CCF0089
1.1 16V 11 K4F 55 01/04-05/05 COF100104S CAF100631P CFF100240 CCF0089
1.4 16V 14 K4F 76 10/99-05/05 COF100104S CAF100631P CFF100240 CCF0089

14 K4M 62 10/99-05/05 COF100104S CAF100631P CFF100240 CCF0089
1.6 16V 16 K4F 80 10/99-05/05 COF100104S CAF100631P CFF100240 CCF0089
1.8 16V 18 K4F 85 10/99-05/05 COF100104S CAF100631P CFF100240 CCF0089

18 K4K 107 02/00-05/05 COF100104S CAF100631P CFF100240 CCF0089
2.0 iDT 20 T2N 74/83 10/99-05/05 COF100108S CAF100698P CFF100134 CCF0089

45
1.4 14 K4F 76 02/00-05/05 COF100104S CAF100698P CFF100240 CCF0089

+A/C

RENAULT
RENAULT TRUCKS

ROLLS-ROYCE
ROVER
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...45
CCF0335
-A/C

1.6 16 K4F 80 02/00-05/05 COF100104S CAF100698P CFF100240 CCF0089
+A/C

CCF0335
-A/C

1.8 18 K4F 86 02/00-05/05 COF100104S CAF100698P CFF100240 CCF0089
+A/C

CCF0335
-A/C

2.0 iDT 20 T2N 74/83 02/00-05/05 COF100108S CAF100698P CFF100134 CCF0089
+A/C

CCF0335
-A/C

2.0 V6 20 K4F 110 02/00-05/05 COF100104S CAF100698P CFF100240 CCF0089
+A/C

CCF0335
-A/C

75
1.8 K 1.8 88 02/99-05/05 COF100104S CAF100730P LFT CCF0260
1.8 Turbo 18 K4G 110 05/03-05/05 COF100104S CAF100730P LFT CCF0260
2.0 CDT M 47 R 85 02/99-05/05 COF100518E CAF100443C CFF100124 CCF0260
2.0 CDTI 204D2 96 02/03-05/05 COF100518E CAF100443C CFF100124 CCF0260
2.0 V6 20 K4F 110 02/99-05/05 CAF100730P LFT CCF0260
2.5 V6 25 K4F;KV 6 129/130 02/99-05/05 CAF100730P LFT CCF0260
4.6 V8 46F2F;V99WFH 191 10/03-05/05 COF102106S CCF0260

200
211 11 K2D 44 01/98-03/00 COF100104S CAF100631P CFF100240 CCF0089

+A/C

CCF0335
-A/C

218 Si 18 K4F 88 08/99-03/00 COF100104S CAF100631P CCF0089
+A/C

CCF0335
-A/C

STREETWISE
1.4 14 K4F 76 08/03-05/05 COF100104S CAF100631P CFF100240 CCF0089

14 K4M 62 08/03-05/05 COF100104S CAF100631P CFF100240 CCF0089
1.6 16 K4F 80 01/04-05/05 COF100104S CAF100631P CCF0089
1.8 18 K4F 86 08/03-05/05 COF100104S CAF100631P CFF100240 CCF0089
2.0 TD 20 T2N 74 08/03-05/05 COF100108S CAF100698P CFF100134 CCF0089

SAAB
9-3
1,8t B207E 110 09/02-02/15 COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015

+A/C
CCF0015C
+A/C

1,8t BioPower B207E 110 01/07-02/15 COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

B207L 129 01/07-02/15 COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

1.8 i Z 18 XE 90 01/04-02/15 COF101102S CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C

Ch. No.:>3515366 COF101106S
Ch. No.:3515365> COF100520E

1.8t 2.0 B207E 110 03/05-02/15 COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

1.9 TiD Z 19 DT 88 09/04-02/15 COF100536E CAF100972P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C
+A/C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
Z 19 DTH 110 09/04-02/15 COF100536E CAF100972P CFF100564 CCF0015

+A/C
CCF0015C
+A/C

CFF100747 [4] *
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.9 TTiD A 19 DTR;Z 19 DTR 96/118/
132

12/07-02/15 COF100606E CAF100972P CFF100564 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

2.0 B207L 143 04/06-09/07 COF100568E
2.0 i B204I 96 02/98-08/03 COF100165S CAF100756P CFF100204 CCF0381
2.0 SE Turbo B204R 147 02/98-08/03 COF100165S CAF100756P CFF100204 CCF0381

Rectangular CAF100923P
08/00->

2.0 T A 20 NFT 162 01/11-02/15 COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

B207E 110 03/05-02/15 COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

B207G;B207R 120/154/
177

09/02-02/15 COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

B207L 129 09/02-02/15 COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

RO
VE

R
SA

AB

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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B207M 147 02/09-02/15 COF100568E CAF100949P CCF0015

+A/C
CCF0015C
+A/C

2.0 t Bio Power A 20 NFT 162 01/11-02/15 COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

B207H;B207M 120/147 01/07-02/15 COF100568E CAF100949P CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

2.0 t Bio Power XWD B207R 154 06/08-02/15 COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

2.0 t BioPower A 20 NFT 162 01/11-02/15 COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

B207E 110 01/07-02/15 COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

B207H;B207M;B207R 120/145/
147/154

09/02- COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

B207L 129 01/07-02/15 COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

2.0 t BioPower XWD A 20 NFT 162 01/08-02/15 COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

B207H;B207R 120/154 01/08-02/15 COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

2.0 t XWD A 20 NFT 162 01/08-02/15 COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

B207G;B207R 120/154/
177

01/07-02/15 COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

2.0 Turbo B204E 113 10/98-08/03 COF100165S CAF100756P CFF100204 CCF0381
B204L;B205E;B205L 136 02/98-08/03 COF100165S CAF100756P

->07/00
CFF100204 CCF0381

Rectangular CAF100923P
08/00->

B205E 110 01/01-08/03 COF100165S CAF100923P CFF100204 CCF0381
B205R 151 10/99-08/03 COF100165S CAF100756P

->07/00
CFF100204 CCF0381

Rectangular CAF100923P
08/00->

2.0 Turbo Performance B207R 185 04/04-02/15 COF100568E
2.0 Turbo XWD B207R 154 01/08-02/15 COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015

+A/C
CCF0015C
+A/C

2.2 TiD D223L 92 11/00-02/15 COF100507E CAF100972P CFF100255 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

CAF100973P CCF0381
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

D223L;X 22 DTH 85 02/98-11/00 COF100507E CAF100973P CFF100255 CCF0381
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

2.3 B235R 169 09/99-01/02 COF100165S CAF100756P CFF100204 CCF0381
2.3 i B234I 110 02/98-08/03 COF100165S CAF100756P

->07/00
CFF100204 CCF0381

Rectangular CAF100923P
08/00->

2.3 Turbo B235R 165 10/98-08/03 COF100165S CAF100756P
->07/00

CFF100204 CCF0381

Rectangular CAF100923P
08/00->

2.8 Turbo V6 B284L;B284R;LP9 169/184/
188/203/
206

03/05-02/15 COF100155C CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

2.8 Turbo V6 XWD B284R 206 05/08-02/15 COF100155C CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

9-3X
1.9 TTiD 96 01/10- CFF100564
1.9 TTiD AWD A 19 DTR;Z 19 DTR 132 02/09-12/12 CAF100972P CFF100564 CCF0015

+A/C
CCF0015C
+A/C

2.0 t BioPower XWD A 20 NFT 162 01/11-12/12 COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

B207R 154 02/09-12/12 COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

2.0 t XWD B207R 154 02/09-12/12 COF100568E CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015
+A/C

CCF0015C
+A/C

9-5
1.6 Turbo A 16 LET 132 05/10-01/12 COF100559E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.9 TiD Z 19 DTH 110 01/06-12/09 COF100536E CAF100471C CCF0114C

Z 19 DTR 129 01/07-12/09 CAF100471C CCF0114C
2.0 T B205F 129 10/98- CCF0114C
2.0 t BioPower A 20 NFT 162 01/09- COF100568E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0114C

CCF0134C
B205E 110/132 01/05-12/09 COF100165S CAF100471C CFF100204 CCF0114C

COF100182S
2.0 t BioPower XWD A 20 NHT 162 05/10-01/12 COF100568E CAF100954P CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 TiD A 20 DTH 118 05/10-01/12 COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 TTiD A 20 DTR 140 05/10-01/12 COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

SAAB
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2.0 TTiD XWD A 20 DTR 140 05/10-01/12 COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 Turbo A 20 NHT 162 05/10-01/12 COF100568E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 Turbo SE B205E 141 10/98-07/00 COF100165S CAF100471C CFF100204 CCF0114C
2.0 Turbo XWD A 20 NHT 162 05/10-01/12 COF100568E CAF100954P CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.2 TiD D223L 88 03/02-12/09 COF100507E CAF100471C CFF100255 CCF0114C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.3 t BioPower B235E 136 01/07-12/09 COF100165S CAF100471C CFF100204 CCF0114C

B235R 152/154 11/06-12/09 COF100182S CAF100471C CCF0114C
2.3 Turbo B235E;B235L 134/162 07/03-12/09 COF100165S CAF100471C CFF100204 CCF0114C

B235R 169/184/
188/191/
224

10/99-12/09 COF100165S CAF100471C CFF100204 CCF0114C

COF100182S CFF100225
184/191 09/01-12/09

Ch. No.:>53510415 CFF100204
Ch. No.:53510416> CFF100225

2.8 Turbo V6 XWD A 28 NER 221 05/10-01/12 COF100155C CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
3.0 TiD D308L 130 07/01-12/09 COF100585E CAF100471C CFF100255 CCF0114C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
3.0 V6t B308E 147 01/98-12/09 COF100165S CAF100471C CFF100204 CCF0114C

SEAT
ALHAMBRA
1.4 TSI CAVA;CNWB;CTHA 110 06/10- CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101067P
CAF101248P

Eng. Code:CAVF;CAVE;CAXA;CAXC;CAVD;CDGA COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAVF;CAVE;CAXA;CAXC;CAVD;CDGA COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CZDA 110 05/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0303 CCF0303C

1.8 TSI CDAA 118 11/12- CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.9 TDI ASZ;BTB 96/110 11/02-11/08 COF100525E CAF101201P CFF100458 CCF0046 CCF0046C

AUY;BVK 85 06/00-03/10 COF100505E CAF101201P CFF100458 CCF0046 CCF0046C
1.9 TDI 4motion AUY;BVK 85 06/00-03/10 COF100505E CAF101201P CFF100458 CCF0046 CCF0046C
1.9 Tdi 4x4 ASZ 96 06/05-11/08 COF100525E CAF100694P CFF100458 CCF0046 CCF0046C
2.0 TDI BRT 103 11/05-03/10 COF100525E CAF101201P CFF100458 CCF0046 CCF0046C

CFFA;CFFB;CFFE;CFGB;
CFGC;CUVA

85/100/
103/125/
130

06/10- COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CUVC;CUWA;DFLA;DFMA 110/135 05/15- COF100673E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

2.0 TDI 4Drive CFFB 103 05/11- COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CUVC;DFLA;DFMA 110/135 05/15- COF100673E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
2.0 TSI CCZA 147 11/10- CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

DEDA 162 05/15- COF100697E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

2.8 V6 AUE;AYL 150 06/00-03/10 COF100525E CAF101201P CFF100206 CCF0046 CCF0046C
2.8 V6 4motion AUE;AYL 150 06/00-03/10 COF100525E CAF101201P CFF100206 CCF0046 CCF0046C

ALTEA
1.2 TSI CBZB 77 04/10- CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

Eng. Code:CAVD;CAVF;CDGA;CAVE;CAXA;CAXC COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAVD;CAVF;CDGA;CAVE;CAXA;CAXC COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.4 16V BXW;CGGB 63 05/06- COF100126S CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.4 TSI CAXC 92 11/07- CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

SA
AB

SE
AT

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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Ch. No.:>5P_8_090 000 COF100540E
Ch. No.:5P_8_090 001> COF101286S [1] *

->05/10

Ch. No.:5P_8_090 001> COF500286S [1] *
->05/10

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.6 BGU;BSE;BSF;CCSA;CMXA 75 03/04- COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100276 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CFF100488
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.6 LPG CHGA 75 09/09- COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100276 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.6 TDI CAYB;CAYC 66/77 10/09- COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.8 TFSI BYT;BZB;CDAA 118 01/07- COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.9 TDI BJB;BKC;BLS;BXE 77 04/04- COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K CFF100447

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400C/E/J CFF100423
UFI, OE:3C0 127 400 C CFF100523

BXF 66 08/09- COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 FSI BLR;BLY;BVY;BVZ 110 05/04-03/09 COF100534E CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TDI AZV;BMM 100/103 03/04- COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K CFF100447
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400 C/E/J CFF100423

UFI, OE:3C0 127 400 K CFF100523
BMN;CEGA 125 03/06- COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K CFF100447
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400 C/E/J CFF100423

UFI, OE:3C0 127 400 C CFF100523
2.0 TDI 16V BKD;CFHC 103 03/04- COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K CFF100447
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400 C/E/J CFF100423

UFI, OE:3C0 127 400 K CFF100523
2.0 TFSI BWA 147 04/06-05/09 COF100534E CAF100842P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

ALTEA XL
1.2 TSI CBZB 77 04/10- COF101286S [1] * CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

COF500286S [1] *
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.4 16V BXW;CGGB 63 10/06- COF100126S CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.4 TSI CAXC 92 11/07- CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
Ch. No.:>5P_8_090 000 COF100540E
Ch. No.:5P_8_090 001> COF101286S [1] *

->05/10

Ch. No.:5P_8_090 001> COF500286S [1] *
->05/10

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.6 BSE;BSF;CCSA;CMXA 75 10/06- COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100276 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CFF100488
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.6 LPG CHGA 75 09/09- COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100276 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

SEAT
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1.6 Multifuel CCSA 75 10/06- COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100276 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CFF100488
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.6 TDI CAYB;CAYC 66/77 10/09- COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.8 TFSI BYT;BZB;CDAA 118 01/07- COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.9 TDI BKC;BLS;BXE 77 10/06- COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K CFF100447

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400C/E/J CFF100423
UFI, OE:3C0 127 400 C CFF100523

BXF 66 08/09- COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.9 Tdi 4x4 BLS 77 06/09-12/10 CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
2.0 FSI BVY;BVZ 110 10/06-03/09 COF100534E CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TDI AZV 100 11/06-03/09 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400 C/E/J CFF100423
OE:1K0 127 400 K CFF100447

UFI, OE:3C0 127 400 C CFF100523
BMM 103 10/06- COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K CFF100447
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400 C/E/J CFF100423

UFI, OE:3C0 127 400 K CFF100523
BMN;CEGA 125 06/07- COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K CFF100447
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400 C/E/J CFF100423

UFI, OE:3C0 127 400 C CFF100523
2.0 TDI 16V BKD;CFHC 103 10/06- COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K CFF100447
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400 C/E/J CFF100423

UFI, OE:3C0 127 400 K CFF100523
2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 CFHC 103 10/10- COF100580E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

2.0 TDI 4x4 BMM 103 06/07- COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
COF100580E CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K CFF100447

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400 C/E/J CFF100423
UFI, OE:3C0 127 400 K CFF100523

BMN;CEGA;CFJA 125 06/07- COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
COF100580E CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K CFF100447

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400 C/E/J CFF100423
UFI, OE:3C0 127 400 C CFF100523

2.0 TFSI 155 05/09- CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
BWA 147 10/06-05/09 CCF0303

2.0 TFSI 4x4 BWA 147 06/07-05/09 COF100534E CAF100842P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
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for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CCZB 155 05/09- CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

AROSA
1.0 AHT 37 10/98-01/01 COF100165S CAF100102R CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.4 16V AFK;AQQ;AUB 74 01/00-06/04 COF100126S CAF100696P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.4 TDI AMF 55 01/00-06/04 COF100525E CAF100440C CFF100268 CCF0001 CCF0001C

ATECA
1.0 TSI CHZJ 85 05/16- COF100676S CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.4 TSI CZEA 110 06/16- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.4 TSI 4Drive CZEA 110 06/16- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.6 TDI DDYA 85 04/16- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TDI CRVA;CRVC 81/105 10/16- CCF0480 CCF0480C

DFFA 110 04/16- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C
CAF101077P

2.0 TDI 4Drive DFFA;DFHA 110/140 04/16- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C
CAF101077P

CORDOBA (02-09)
1.2 AZQ;BME 47 10/02-06/06 COF100527E CAF100736P CFF100276 CCF0320 CCF0320C

CFF100488
1.2 12V BXV 51 05/06-11/09 COF100527E CAF100736P CFF100488 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.4 16V AUB;BBY;BBZ;BKY 55/74 09/02-11/09 COF100126S CAF100734P CFF100276 CCF0320 CCF0320C

BXW 63 05/06-11/09 COF100126S CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.4 TDI AMF 55 10/02-12/05 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100258 CCF0320 CCF0320C

BMS;BNM;BNV 51/59 05/05-11/09 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100456 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.6 BAH 74 04/03-11/09 COF100126S CAF100696P CFF100276 CCF0320 CCF0320C

CFF100488
1.6 16V BTS 77 11/06-11/09 COF100540E CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.9 SDI ASY 47 09/02-11/09 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100258 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.9 TDI ASZ;ATD;AXR;BLT;BMT 74/96 09/02-11/09 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100258 CCF0320 CCF0320C
2.0 AZL;BBX 85 09/02-11/09 COF100183S CAF100719P CFF100276 CCF0320 CCF0320C

CFF100488

CORDOBA (93-02)
1.0 ALD;ANV;AUC 37 06/99-10/02 COF100126S CAF100726P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.4 AKK;ANW;AUD 44 06/99-12/02 COF100126S CAF100726P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.4 16V APE;AUA 55 06/99-12/02 COF100126S CAF100696P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C

AQQ;AUB 74 02/00-10/02 COF100126S CAF100696P CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.6 ABU;ALM 55 06/99-12/02 COF100126S CAF100102R CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C

AEH;AKL;APF;AUR 74 06/99-12/02 COF100183S CAF100721P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.8 T 20V Cupra AQX;AYP 115 07/00-10/02 COF100183S CAF100721P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.9 SDI AGP;AQM 50 06/99-12/02 COF100505E CAF100721P CFF100262 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.9 TDI AGR;AHU;ALH 66 06/99-10/02 COF100150S CAF100721P CFF100262 CCF0001 CCF0001C

AGR;ALH;ASK;ASV 66/81 06/99-12/02 COF100505E CAF100721P CFF100262 CCF0001 CCF0001C

EXEO
1.6 ALZ 75 03/09-09/10 COF100183S CAF100814P CFF100237 CCF0124 CCF0124C
1.8 T CFMA 110 12/08-05/10 COF101288S CAF100814P CCF0124 CCF0124C
1.8 TSI CDHA;CDHB 88/118 05/10- COF102101S CAF100814P CFF100479 CCF0124 CCF0124C
2.0 TDI CAGA;CAGC;CAHA;CGLB;

CJCA;CJCC
88/105/
125

12/08- COF100525E CAF100814P CFF100499 CCF0124 CCF0124C

COF100580E
2.0 TFSI BWE 147 03/09- COF100534E CAF100814P CFF100479 CCF0124 CCF0124C

CDND 155 05/10- COF102101S CAF100814P CFF100479 CCF0124 CCF0124C

IBIZA (III)
1.0 ALD;ANV;AUC 37 08/99-02/02 COF100126S CAF100726P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.0 16V AST;AVZ 51 10/99-02/02 COF100126S CAF100726P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.4 AKK;ANW;AUD 44 08/99-02/02 COF100126S CAF100726P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.4 16V APE;AQQ;AUA;AUB 55/74 08/99-02/02 COF100126S CAF100696P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.6 AEH;AKL;APF;AUR 74 08/99-02/02 COF100183S CAF100721P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C

ALM 55 08/99-02/02 COF100126S CAF100102R CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.8 T 20V Cupra AQX;AYP 115 07/00-02/02 COF100183S CAF100721P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.9 SDI AGP;AQM 50 08/99-02/02 COF100505E CAF100721P CFF100262 CCF0001 CCF0001C

SEAT
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1.9 TDI AGR;ALH;ASK;ASV 66/81 08/99-02/02 COF100505E CAF100721P CFF100262 CCF0001 CCF0001C

IBIZA (IV)
1.2 AZQ;BME 47 02/02-06/06 COF100527E CAF100736P CCF0320 CCF0320C

with fuel return system CFF100225
without fuel return system CFF100276

->09/05

without fuel return system CFF100488
10/05->

BBM 44 06/07-05/08 COF100527E CAF100715P CFF100276 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.2 12V BXV 51 05/06-11/09 COF100527E CAF100736P CCF0320 CCF0320C

with fuel return system CFF100225
without fuel return system CFF100488

1.4 16V AUB;BBZ 74 02/02-11/09 COF100126S CAF100734P CFF100488
10/05->

CCF0320 CCF0320C

with fuel return system CFF100225
without fuel return system CFF100276

->09/05

without fuel return system CFF100488
10/05->

BBY;BKY 55 02/02-12/07 COF100126S CAF100734P CCF0320 CCF0320C
with fuel return system CFF100225

without fuel return system CFF100276
->09/05

without fuel return system CFF100488
10/05->

BXW 63 05/06-11/09 COF100126S CAF100748P CCF0320 CCF0320C
with fuel return system CFF100225

without fuel return system CFF100488
1.4 TDI AMF 55 05/02-12/05 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100258

->04/05
CCF0320 CCF0320C

CFF100456
05/05->

BMS;BNM;BNV 51/59 05/05-11/09 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100456 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.6 BAH 74 02/03-11/09 COF100126S CAF100696P CCF0320 CCF0320C

with fuel return system CFF100225
without fuel return system CFF100276

->09/05

without fuel return system CFF100488
10/05->

1.6 16V BTS 77 11/06-11/09 COF100540E CAF100748P CCF0320 CCF0320C
with fuel return system CFF100225

without fuel return system CFF100488
1.8 T Cupra R BBU;BLZ 132 01/04-02/08 COF100183S CAF100719P CCF0320 CCF0320C

with fuel return system CFF100225
without fuel return system CFF100276

->09/05

without fuel return system CFF100488
10/05->

1.8 T FR BJX;BKV 110 12/03-05/08 COF100183S CAF100719P CCF0320 CCF0320C
with fuel return system CFF100225

without fuel return system CFF100276
->09/05

without fuel return system CFF100488
10/05->

1.9 SDI ASY 47 02/02-12/05 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100258 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.9 TDI ASZ;ATD;AXR;BLT;BMT 74/96 02/02-11/09 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100258 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.9 TDI Cupra R BPX;BUK 118 03/04-02/08 COF100505E CAF100719P CFF100258 CCF0320 CCF0320C

COF100525E
2.0 AZL;BBX 85 04/02-11/09 COF100183S CAF100719P CCF0320 CCF0320C

with fuel return system CFF100225
without fuel return system CFF100276

->09/05

without fuel return system CFF100488
10/05->

IBIZA (V)
1.0 CHYB 55 05/15- COF100676S CAF101110P CFF100488 CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.0 TSI CHZB;CHZC 70/81 05/15- COF100676S CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.2 BZG;CGPA;CGPB;CJLB 44/51 03/08- COF100527E CAF100715P CFF100488 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.2 TDI CFWA 55 04/10- COF100635E CAF100487C CFF100648 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.2 TSI CBZA 63 08/12- COF100622S CAF100487C CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C

CBZB 77 09/10- COF101286S [1] * CAF100487C CFF100478 CCF0320 CCF0320C
COF500286S [1] *

CJZC;CJZD 66/81 05/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0465 CCF0465C

SE
AT
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1.4 BXW;CGGB 63 03/08- COF100126S CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.4 TDI BMS 59 07/08-06/10 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100456 CCF0320 CCF0320C

CUSA;CUSB;CUTA 55/66/
77

05/15- CFF100648 CCF0465 CCF0465C

1.4 TSI CAVF;CNUB;CTHF;CTJB 110 06/09- COF101286S [1] * CAF100487C CFF100478 CCF0320 CCF0320C
COF500286S [1] * CCF0465 CCF0465C

CPTA 103 10/13- COF100676S CAF101067P CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C
CZEA 110 11/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0465 CCF0465C

1.4 TSI Cupra CAVE;CTHE;CTJC 132 06/09- COF101286S [1] * CAF100487C CFF100478 CCF0320 CCF0320C
COF500286S [1] *

1.6 BTS 77 05/08- COF100540E CAF100748P CFF100276 CCF0320 CCF0320C
CFF100488 CCF0465 CCF0465C

1.6 LPG CNKA 60 05/11- COF101286S [1] * CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0465 CCF0465C
COF500286S [1] *

1.6 TDI CAYA 55 05/10-06/10 CAF100487C
CAYB;CAYC;CLNA 66/77 05/09- COF100580E CAF100487C CFF100456 CCF0320 CCF0320C

1.8 TSI Cupra DAJA 141 11/15- COF100697E CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.9 TDI BLS;BXJ 66/77 03/08-06/10 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100456 CCF0320 CCF0320C
2.0 CEKA 85 10/08- COF100183S CAF100719P CCF0320 CCF0320C
2.0 TDI CFHD 105 01/10- COF100580E CAF100487C CFF100648 CCF0320 CCF0320C

INCA
1.4 16V AUA 55 04/00-06/03 COF100126S CAF100696P CFF100201 CCF0001 CCF0001C

LEON (05-12)
1.2 TSI CBZB 77 02/10-12/12 COF101286S [1] * CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

COF500286S [1] *
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.4 16V BXW;CGGB 63 06/06-12/12 COF100126S CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.4 TSI CAXC 92 11/07-12/12 CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
Ch. No.:>5P_8_090 000 COF100540E

06/08->05/10

Ch. No.:5P_8_090 001> COF101286S [1] *
->05/08

Ch. No.:5P_8_090 001> COF500286S [1] *
->05/08

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.6 BSE;BSF;CCSA;CMXA 75 07/05-12/12 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100276 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CFF100488
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.6 LPG CHGA 75 12/09-12/12 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.6 Multifuel BSE;CMXA 75 11/10-12/12 CAF100467C CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.6 TDI CAYB;CAYC 66/77 02/10-12/12 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.8 TSI BZB;CDAA 118 06/07-12/12 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.9 TDI ASV 81 10/05-12/12 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

BKC;BLS;BXE;BXF 66/77 07/05-12/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400J CFF100423
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400K CFF100447

UFI, OE:3C0127400C CFF100523
2.0 Cupra R CDLA 195 09/09-12/12 COF100534E CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 FSI BLR;BLY;BVY;BVZ 110 07/05-05/10 COF100534E CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TDI AZV 100 07/05-05/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400J CFF100423

SEAT
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MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400K CFF100447

UFI, OE:3C0127400C CFF100523
BMM 103 10/05-10/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400J CFF100423
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127434K CFF100447

UFI, OE:3C0127400C/D CFF100523
BMN;CEGA;CFJA 125 05/06-12/12 CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:BMN;CEGA COF100525E

Eng. Code:CFJA COF100580E
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400J CFF100423
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400K CFF100447

UFI, OE:3C0127400C/D CFF100523
2.0 TDI 16V BKD;CFHC;CLCB 103 07/05-12/12 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400J CFF100423
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127434K CFF100447

UFI, OE:3C0127400C/D CFF100523
2.0 TFSI BWA1 136/147 05/05-03/09 COF100534E CAF100842P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
BWJ;CDLD 177 11/06-05/11 COF100534E CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CCZB 155 06/09-12/12 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

LEON (12-)
1.0 TSI CHZD 85 05/15- COF100676S CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.2 TSI CJZA;CJZB;CYVA;CYVB 63/77/

81
12/12- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C

1.4 TGI CPWA 81 02/13- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.4 TSI CHPA;CMBA;CPTA;CXSA;

CZCA;CZEA
90/92/
103/110

09/12- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C

1.6 TDI CLHA;CLHB;CRKB;CXXB;
DBKA;DDYA

66/77/
81/85

11/12- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
1.6 TDI 4Drive CLHA;CXXB 77/81 04/14- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
1.8 TSI CJSA 132 02/13- COF100697E CAF101064P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
1.8 TSI 4Drive CJSB 132 11/14- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 Cupra CJXA;CJXE 195/206 10/13- COF100697E CAF101064P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
CJXC 221 11/16- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480
CJXH 213 10/15- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 Cupra 4Drive CJXC 221 11/16- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480
2.0 TDI CKFC;CRBC;CRLB;CRMB;

CRVA;CRVC;CUNA;CUPA
81/105/
110/135

09/12- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TDI 4Drive CRBC;CRLB;CRMB;CUNA 110/135 04/14- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P

LEON (98-06)
1.4 16V AHW;APE;AUA;AXP;BCA 55 11/99-06/06 COF100126S CAF100696P CFF100237 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.6 AEH;AKL;APF 74 11/99-06/06 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001 CCF0001C

BFQ;BGU 75 10/05-06/06 CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001 CCF0001C
CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.6 16 V ATN;AUS;AZD;BCB 77 09/00-06/06 COF100126S CAF100696P

->04/01
CFF100237 CCF0001 CCF0001C

CAF100734P
05/01->

SE
AT
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1.8 20V AGN;APG 92 11/99-06/06 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.8 20V T APP;AUQ 132 11/99-06/06 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.8 20V T 4 AJQ;ARY 132 11/99-06/06 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.8 T Cupra R AMK;BAM 154/165 02/02-06/06 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.9 SDI AQM 50 11/99-06/06 COF100505E CAF100562P CFF100142

->01/03
CCF0001 CCF0001C

CFF100414
02/03->

1.9 TDI AGR;AHF;ALH;ASV 66/81 11/99-06/06 COF100505E CAF100562P CFF100142
->01/03

CCF0001 CCF0001C

CFF100414
02/03->

ARL;ASZ 96/110 09/00-06/06 COF100505E CAF100562P CFF100142 CCF0001 CCF0001C
AXR 74 10/05-06/06 COF100505E CAF100806P CFF100142 CCF0001 CCF0001C

1.9 TDI Syncro ARL 110 05/02-06/06 COF100505E CAF100562P CFF100142 CCF0001 CCF0001C
2.8 BDE 150 05/02-06/04 COF100505E CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001 CCF0001C
2.8 Cupra 4 AUE 150 02/01-06/06 COF100505E CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001 CCF0001C

Mii
1.0 CHYA;CHYB 44/55 10/11- COF100676S CAF101110P LFT CCF0468
1.0 EcoFuel CPGA 50 11/12- COF100676S CAF101110P CCF0468

TOLEDO (II)
1.4 16V AHW;APE;AUA;AXP;BCA 55 01/00-05/02 COF100126S CAF100696P CFF100237 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.6 AEH;AKL;APF 74 10/98-07/04 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.6 16V AUS;AZD;BCB 77 06/00-05/06 COF100126S CAF100696P

->04/01
CFF100237 CCF0001 CCF0001C

CAF100734P
05/01->

1.8 20V AGN;APG 92 10/98-07/04 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.8 20VT APP;AUQ 132 09/00-07/04 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.9 SDI AQM 50 11/99-06/04 COF100505E CAF100562P CFF100142 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.9 TDI AGR;AHF;ALH;ASV 66/81 10/98-07/04 COF100505E CAF100562P CFF100142

->01/03
CCF0001 CCF0001C

CFF100414
02/03->

ARL;ASZ 96/110 10/00-05/06 COF100505E CAF100562P CFF100142 CCF0001 CCF0001C
2.3 V5 AGZ 110 10/98-11/00 COF100525E CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001 CCF0001C
2.3 V5 20V AQN 125 09/00-11/03 COF100525E CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001 CCF0001C

TOLEDO (III)
1.4 16V BXW 63 05/06-05/09 CCF0303 CCF0303C
1.4 TSI CAXC 92 11/07-05/09 CAF100467C CCF0303
1.6 BGU;BSE;BSF;CCSA 75 10/04-05/09 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100276 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CFF100488
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.8 TFSI BYT;BZB;CDAA 118 01/07-05/09 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.9 TDI BJB;BKC;BLS;BXE 77 10/04-05/09 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400C/E/J CFF100447
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400K CFF100423

UFI, OE:3C0127400C CFF100523
2.0 FSI BLR;BLY;BVY;BVZ 110 10/04-05/09 COF100534E CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TDI AZV;BMN;CEGA 100/125 09/04-05/09 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400C/E/J CFF100423
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400K CFF100447

UFI, OE:3C0127400C CFF100523
BMM 103 11/05-05/09 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400C/E/J CFF100423
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400K CFF100447

UFI, OE:3C0127434 CFF100523
2.0 TDI 16V BKD 103 04/04-05/09 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P

SEAT
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for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400C/E/J CFF100423
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400K CFF100447

UFI, OE:3C0127434 CFF100523
2.0 TFSI BWA 147 11/05-05/09 COF100534E CAF100842P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

TOLEDO IV
1.2 CGPC 55 07/12- CFF100488 CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.2 TSI CBZA;CBZB 63/77 07/12- COF100622S CAF100487C CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C

CJZC;CJZD 66/81 05/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.4 TDI CUSB 66 05/15- CFF100648 CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.4 TSI CAXA 90 07/12- COF100622S CAF100487C CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C

CZCA 92 05/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.6 CFNA 77 07/13- COF100622S CFF100488 CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.6 TDI CAYB;CAYC;CLNA 66/77 07/12- COF100580E CAF100487C CCF0465 CCF0465C

CXMA 85 05/15- COF100673E CFF100648 CCF0465 CCF0465C

SKODA
CITIGO
1.0 CHYA;CHYB 44/55 10/11- COF100676S CAF101110P LFT CCF0468
1.0 CNG CPGA 50 11/12- COF100676S CAF101110P CCF0468

FABIA
1.0 AQV;ARV 37 12/99-08/02 COF100165S CAF100715P CCF0320 CCF0320C

with fuel return system CFF100225
without fuel return system CFF100276
without fuel return system CFF100488

CHYA;CHYB 44/55 08/14- COF100676S CAF101110P CFF100488 CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.2 AWY;BMD 40 07/01-12/07 COF100527E CFF100225 CCF0320 CCF0320C

Eng. Code:AWY CAF100751P
Eng. Code:BMD CAF100715P

AZQ;BME 47 01/03-03/08 COF100527E CAF100736P CCF0320 CCF0320C
with fuel return system CFF100225

without fuel return system CFF100276
->09/05

without fuel return system CFF100488
10/05->

BBM;BZG;CEVA;CGPA;
CHFA;CHTA

44/51 12/06-12/14 COF100527E CAF100715P CFF100488 CCF0320 CCF0320C

1.2 12V CGPB 44 11/11-12/14 COF100527E CAF100715P CFF100488 CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.2 TDI CFWA 55 05/10-12/14 COF100635E CAF100487C CFF100648 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.2 TSI CBZA;CBZB 63/77 03/10-12/14 COF101286S [1] * CAF100487C CFF100478 CCF0320 CCF0320C

COF500286S [1] *
CJZC;CJZD 66/81 08/14- COF100676S CAF101067P CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C

1.4 AME;AQW;ATZ 50 08/99-05/03 COF100126S CAF100715P CFF100225 CCF0320 CCF0320C
COF100165S

with fuel return system CFF100225
without fuel return system, Ch. No.:F6Y-1-247001;1XO1620> CFF100276

04/00-05/03
without fuel return system CFF100276
without fuel return system CFF100488

AZE;AZF 44 04/00-03/03 COF100165S CAF100715P CCF0320 CCF0320C
with fuel return system CFF100225

without fuel return system CFF100276
without fuel return system CFF100488

BXW;CGGB 63 01/07-12/14 COF100126S CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.4 16V AUA;BBY;BKY 55 10/99-03/08 COF100126S CAF100734P CCF0320 CCF0320C

with fuel return system CFF100225
without fuel return system CFF100276

->09/05

without fuel return system CFF100488
10/05->

AUB;BBZ 74 12/99-03/08 COF100126S CAF100734P CCF0320 CCF0320C
with fuel return system CFF100225

without fuel return system CFF100276
->09/05

without fuel return system CFF100488
10/05->

without fuel return system, Ch. No.:F6Y-1-247001;1XO1620> CFF100276
->09/05
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BUD 59 04/06-12/07 COF100126S CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0320 CCF0320C

1.4 TDI AMF 55 04/03-03/08 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100258 CCF0320 CCF0320C
BMS;BNM;BNV 51/59 10/05-03/10 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100456 CCF0320 CCF0320C
CUSA;CUSB;CUTA 55/66/

77
08/14- CFF100648 CCF0465 CCF0465C

1.4 TSI RS CAVE;CTHE 132 05/10-12/14 COF101286S [1] * CAF100487C CFF100478 CCF0320 CCF0320C
COF500286S [1] *

1.6 BTS;CFNA;CLSA 77 04/07-12/14 COF100540E CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0320 CCF0320C
CWVA 81 01/15- COF100676S CFF100488 CCF0465 CCF0465C

1.6 TDI CAYA;CAYB;CAYC 55/66/
77

03/10-12/14 COF100580E CAF100487C CFF100456 CCF0320 CCF0320C

1.9 SDI ASY 47 11/99-03/08 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100258 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.9 TDI ATD;AXR 74 01/00-03/08 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100258 CCF0320 CCF0320C

BLS;BSW 77 04/07-03/10 COF100525E CAF100719P CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.9 TDI RS ASZ;BLT 96 06/03-03/08 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100258 CCF0320 CCF0320C
2.0 AZL 85 12/99-03/08 COF100183S CAF100719P CCF0320 CCF0320C

with fuel return system CFF100225
->09/05

without fuel return system CFF100276
->09/05

without fuel return system CFF100488
10/05->

FELICIA (II)
1.3 AMG 40 01/98-06/01 COF100165S CFF100201

Rectangular, K-Jetronic CAF100582P
Round, Mono-Jetronic CAF100102R

AMH 50 01/98-06/01 COF100165S CFF100201 CCF0408
Rectangular, K-Jetronic CAF100582P

Round, Mono-Jetronic CAF100102R
AMJ 43 01/98-06/01 COF100165S

Carburettor CFF100101
Petrol Injection CFF100201

Rectangular, K-Jetronic CAF100582P
Round, Mono-Jetronic CAF100102R

1.6 AEE 55 01/98-06/01 COF100126S CAF100582P CFF100201
1.9 D AEF 47 01/98-06/01 COF100125S CAF100582P CFF100114 CCF0408

KODIAQ
1.4 TSI CZCA;CZDA;CZEA 92/110 10/16- COF100676S CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.4 TSI 4x4 CZEA 110 10/16- COF100676S CCF0480 CCF0480C
2.0 TDI DBGA;DBGC;DFGA 110 10/16- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TDI 4x4 DFGA;DFHA 110/140 10/16- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TSI 4x4 CZPA 132 10/16- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C

OCTAVIA
1.0 TSI CHZD;DKRA 85 05/16- COF100676S CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.2 TSI CBZB 77 02/10-06/13 COF101286S [1] * CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

+A/C

COF500286S [1] *
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

CJZA;CJZB;CYVA 63/77 11/12- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
CYVB 81 05/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0480 CCF0480C

1.4 AMD 44 04/99-03/01 COF100165S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001
-A/C

CCF0001C
-A/C

CCF0112C
+A/C

BCA 55 05/04-05/06 COF100126S CAF100734P CFF100276 CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

CFF100488
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

BUD;CGGA 59 06/04-06/13 COF100126S CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

1.4 16V AXP;BCA 55 08/00-12/10 COF100126S CAF100696P CFF100237 CCF0001
-A/C

CCF0001C
-A/C

CCF0112C
+A/C

1.4 TSI CAXA 90 11/08-06/13 COF101286S [1] *
->06/10

CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

SKODA
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COF500286S [1] *
->06/10

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

CHPA 103 11/12- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
CHPB;CZDA 110 08/14- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0480 CCF0480C

1.4 TSI G-TEC CPWA 81 11/13- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.6 BGU;BSE;BSF;CCSA;CMXA 75 06/04-06/13 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100276 CCF0303 CCF0303C

+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

CWVA 81 01/14- COF100676S LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.6 FSI BLF 85 02/04-10/08 COF100540E CAF100869P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

1.6 LPG CHGA 75 08/09-11/12 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

1.6 Multifuel CCSA;CMXA 75 01/08-06/13 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100276 CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

1.6 TDI CAYC 77 06/09-04/13 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

CLHA;CLHB;CRKB;CXXA;
CXXB;DBKA;DDYB

66/77/
81

11/12- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
DDYA 85 02/17- COF100673E

1.6 TDI 4x4 CAYC 77 06/09-02/13 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

CLHA;CXXB 77/81 11/12- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C
CAF101077P

1.8 20V AGN 92 07/98-07/00 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001
-A/C

CCF0001C
-A/C

CCF0112C
+A/C

1.8 T 4x4 ARX 110 05/01-05/06 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001
-A/C

CCF0001C
-A/C

CCF0112C
+A/C

1.8 TSI BZB;CDAA;CDAB 112/118 06/07-06/13 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

CJSA 132 11/12- COF100697E CAF101064P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
CAF101077P

1.8 TSI 4x4 CDAA 118 11/08-02/13 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

CDAB 112 03/09-02/13 CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

CJSB 132 11/12- COF100697E CAF101064P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
CAF101077P

1.9 TDI BJB;BKC;BLS;BXE 77 06/04-12/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400J;1K0127400C/E CFF100423
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400K CFF100447

04/06->

UFI, OE:3C0127400C CFF100523
09/05->

1.9 Tdi 4x4 AGR;ATD 66/74 11/99-02/06 COF100505E CAF100562P CFF100142 CCF0001
-A/C

CCF0001C
-A/C

CCF0112C
+A/C

BKC;BLS;BXE 77 11/04-12/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

SK
OD
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CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400J;1K0127400C/E CFF100423
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400K CFF100447

04/06->

UFI, OE:3C0127400C CFF100523
09/05->

2.0 AEG;APK;AQY;AZH;AZJ 85 04/99-05/07 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001
-A/C

CCF0001C
-A/C

CCF0112C
+A/C

2.0 4x4 ATF;AZH;AZJ 85/88 01/00-12/10 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001
-A/C

CCF0001C
-A/C

CCF0112C
+A/C

2.0 FSI BLR;BLY;BVY;BVZ 110 11/04-10/08 COF100534E CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

2.0 FSI 4x4 BLX;BVX 110 11/04-10/08 COF100534E CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

2.0 RS BWA;CCZA 147 10/05-02/13 COF100534E CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF100842P
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

2.0 TDI AZV 100 02/04-05/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400J;1K0127400C/E CFF100423
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400K CFF100447

04/06->

UFI, OE:3C0127400C CFF100523
09/05->

BMM 103 11/05-05/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400J;1K0127400C/E CFF100423
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400K CFF100447

04/06->

UFI, OE:3C0127400C CFF100523
CFHF;CLCA 81 03/10-06/13 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

CKFB;CKFC;CRMB;CRVC;
CYKA

105/110 11/12- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TDI / TDI RS 4x4 CUNA;CUPA;DJGA 135 09/14- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TDI 16V AZV 100 02/04-05/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

+A/C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400J;1K0127400C/E CFF100423
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400K CFF100447

04/06->

UFI, OE:3C0127400C CFF100523
09/05->

BKD;CFHC;CLCB 103 02/04-04/13
Eng. Code:BKD COF100525E

Eng. Code:CFHC;CLCB COF100580E
02/04-05/13 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

+A/C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400J;1K0127400C/E CFF100423
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400K CFF100447

04/06->

UFI, OE:3C0127400C CFF100523
09/05->

SKODA
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2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 CFHC 103 05/10-02/13 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

2.0 TDI 4x4 BMM 103 07/06-05/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400J;1K0127400C/E CFF100423
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400K CFF100447

UFI, OE:3C0127400C CFF100523
CFHF 81 05/11-02/13 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

CKFC;CRMB;DCYA 110 11/12- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C
CAF101077P

2.0 TDI RS BMN;CEGA 125 04/06-02/13 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400K CFF100447
UFI, OE:3C0127400C CFF100523

CUNA;CUPA;DJGA 135 05/13- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C
CAF101077P

2.0 TSI RS CHHA 169 05/15- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C
CHHB 162 11/12- COF100697E CAF101064P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C

RS 1.8 T AUQ 132 05/01-01/06 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0001
-A/C

CCF0001C
-A/C

CCF0112C
+A/C

RAPID
1.2 CGPC 55 07/12- CFF100488 CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.2 TSI CBZA;CBZB 63/77 07/12- COF100622S CAF100487C CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C

CJZC;CJZD 66/81 05/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.4 TDI CUSB 66 05/15- CFF100648 CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.4 TSI CAXA 90 07/12- COF100622S CAF100487C CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C

CZCA 92 05/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.6 CFNA 77 07/12- COF100622S CFF100488 CCF0465 CCF0465C

CWVA 81 05/15- COF100676S CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.6 TDI CAYB;CAYC;CLNA 66/77 07/12- COF100580E CAF100487C CCF0465 CCF0465C

CLNA 77 10/11- COF100580E
CXMA 85 05/15- COF100673E CFF100648 CCF0465 CCF0465C

ROOMSTER
1.2 BME 47 05/06-01/07 COF100527E CAF100736P CFF100488 CCF0320 CCF0320C

BZG;CGPA 51 01/07-05/15 COF100527E CAF100715P CFF100488 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.2 TDI CFWA 55 03/10-05/15 COF100635E CAF100487C CFF100648 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.2 TSI CBZA;CBZB 63/77 03/10-05/15 COF101286S [1] * CAF100487C CFF100478 CCF0320 CCF0320C

COF500286S [1] *
1.4 BXW;CGGB 63 09/06-05/15 COF100126S CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.4 TDI BMS;BNM;BNV 51/59 07/06-03/10 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100456 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.6 BTS;CFNA 77 09/06-05/15 COF100540E CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.6 TDI CAYB;CAYC 66/77 03/10-05/15 COF100580E CAF100487C CFF100456 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.9 TDI AXR 74 03/06-05/06 COF100525E CAF100719P CCF0320 CCF0320C

BLS;BSW 77 09/06-03/10 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100456 CCF0320 CCF0320C

ROOMSTER Praktik
1.2 BZG;CGPA 51 03/07-05/15 COF100527E CAF100715P CFF100488 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.2 TDI CFWA 55 03/10-05/15 COF100635E CAF100487C CFF100648 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.2 TSI CBZA 63 03/10-05/15 COF101286S [1] * CAF100487C CFF100478 CCF0320 CCF0320C

COF500286S [1] *
1.4 BXW;CGGB 63 03/07-05/15 COF100126S CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.4 TDI BMS;BNM;BNV 51/59 03/07-03/10 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100456 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.6 TDI CAYB 66 03/10-05/15 COF100580E CAF100487C CFF100456 CCF0320 CCF0320C

SUPERB
1.4 TSI CAXC 92 07/08-05/15 COF101286S [1] *

->05/10
CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

SK
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COF500286S [1] *
->05/10

COF100540E
06/10->

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CZCA;CZDA;CZEA 92/110 03/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0480 CCF0480C

1.4 TSI 4x4 CZEA 110 03/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.6 TDI CAYC 77 09/10-05/15 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

DCXA;DCZA 88 03/15- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C
CAF101077P

1.8 T AWT 110 12/01-03/08 COF101288S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.8 TSI BZB;CDAA 118 03/08-05/15 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CDAB 112 03/09-05/15 CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CJSA;CJSC 132 03/15- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C

1.8 TSI 4x4 CDAA 118 11/08-05/15 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CDAB 112 03/09-05/15 CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.9 TDI AVB;AVF;AWX 74/96 12/01-03/08 COF100505E CAF100567P CCF0001 CCF0001C
Ch. No.:>3U_3_018401 CFF100263
Ch. No.:3U_3_018402> CFF100142

BLS;BXE 77 03/08-11/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
BPZ;BSV 77/85 10/05-03/08 COF100505E CAF100567P CFF100142 CCF0001 CCF0001C

2.0 AZM 85 12/01-03/08 COF100183S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0001 CCF0001C
2.0 TDI BMP 103 03/08-05/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

BSS 103 10/05-03/08 COF100505E CAF100567P CFF100142 CCF0001 CCF0001C
COF100525E

CBBB;CFGB 125 07/08-05/15 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
COF100580E CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CRLB;DDAA;DFCA;DFEA;
DFGA

110/140 03/15- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TDI 16V BKD;CFFB;CLJA 103 01/09-05/15 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 CFFB 103 11/10-05/15 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TDI 4x4 CBBB;CFGB 125 09/08-05/15 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CRLB;DDAA;DFCA;DFEA;
DFGA

110/140 03/15- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TSI CCZA 147 05/10-05/15 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CHHB 162 03/15- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C
2.0 TSI 4x4 CJXA 206 03/15- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C
2.5 TDI AYM;BDG 114/120 12/01-03/08 COF100513E CAF100701P CFF100260 CCF0001 CCF0001C

Scandinavia CAF100567P
2.8 V6 AMX 142 12/01-03/08 COF100145S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0001 CCF0001C

BBG 140 06/02-03/08 CAF100567P

SKODA
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3.6 FSI 4x4 CDVA 191 11/08-05/15 COF100525E CAF100883P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
3.6 V6 4x4 CDVA 191 10/09-05/15 COF100525E CAF100883P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

YETI
1.2 TSI CBZB 77 09/09-05/15 COF101286S [1] * CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

+A/C

COF500286S [1] *
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

CYVB 81 05/15-12/17 COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0303 CCF0303C
1.4 TSI CAXA 90 06/10-05/15 COF100622S CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

+A/C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
+A/C

CZCA 92 05/15-12/17 COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0303 CCF0303C
1.4 TSI 4x4 CZDA 110 05/15-12/17 COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0303 CCF0303C
1.6 CWVA 81 04/14-12/17 COF100676S CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
1.6 TDI CAYC 77 11/10-05/15 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

1.8 TSI 4x4 CDAA;CDAB 112/118 05/09-12/17 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

2.0 TDI CFHA;CLCA;CUUA;DFSA 81 11/09-12/17 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

COF100673E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

CFHC 103 11/11-12/17 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

CUUB;DFSB 110 05/15-12/17 COF100673E CAF100806P CFF100641 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

2.0 TDI 4x4 CBDB;CEGA;CFHC;CFJA;
CLCB

103/125 05/09-12/17 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

COF100580E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

CFHF;CUUA;DFSA 81 11/09-12/17 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
+A/C

COF100673E CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

+A/C

CUUB;DFSB 110 05/15-12/17 COF100673E CAF100806P CFF100641 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

SMART
CABRIO
0.6 (450.432) M 160.910 52 06/02-01/04 COF100130E CAF100468C CFF100236 CCF0294C
0.6 (S1OLA1, 450.441,
450.442, 450.443)

M 160 E6AL B03;
M 160.910

40 03/00-01/04 COF100130E CAF100468C CFF100236 CCF0294C

0.6 (S1OLD2, 450.452) M 160 E6AL B05;
M 160.910

45 01/01-01/04 COF100130E CAF100468C CFF100236 CCF0294C

0.7 (450.433) M 160.920 55 01/03-01/04 COF100130E CAF100468C CFF100236 CCF0294C
0.7 (450.452, 450.432) M 160.920 45 01/03-01/04 COF100130E CAF100468C CFF100236 CCF0294C
0.8 CDI (S1OLC1, 450.401,
450.402, 450.403, 450.400)

OM 660 DE 8LA;
OM 660.940

30 03/01-01/04 COF100130E CAF100468C CFF100236 CCF0294C

CITY-COUPE
0.6 (450.330, 450.332) M 160.910 52 06/02-01/04 COF100130E CAF100468C CFF100236 CCF0294C
0.6 (450.352, 450.353) M 160 E6AL B05;

M 160.910
45 01/01-01/04 COF100130E CAF100468C CFF100236 CCF0294C

0.6 (S1CLA1, 450.341) M 160 E6AL B03;
M 160.910

40 07/98-01/04 COF100130E CAF100468C CFF100236 CCF0294C

0.6 (S1CLB1, 450.331,
450.336)

M 160 E6AL B04;
M 160.910

33 07/98-01/04 COF100130E CAF100468C CFF100236 CCF0294C

0.7 (450.330) M 160.920 37 01/03-01/04 COF100130E CAF100468C CFF100236 CCF0294C
0.7 (450.333) M 160.920 55 01/03-01/04 COF100130E CAF100468C CFF100236 CCF0294C
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0.7 (450.352, 450.353) M 160.920 45 01/03-01/04 COF100130E CAF100468C CFF100236 CCF0294C
0.8 CDI (S1CLC1, 450.300,
450.301, 450.302, 450.303,...

OM 660 DE 8LA;
OM 660.940

30 11/99-01/04 COF100130E CAF100468C CFF100236 CCF0294C

CROSSBLADE
0.6 (450.418) M 160.910 52 06/02-12/03 COF100130E CAF100468C CFF100236 CCF0294C

FORFOUR
0.9 (453.044, 453.053) H4B 409;M 281.910 66 11/14- COF100695E
0.9 Brabus (453.062) M 281.910 80 07/16- COF100695E
1.0 (453.041) M 281.920 45 11/14- COF100136S
1.0 (453.042) H4DA401;M 281.920 52 07/14- COF100136S LFT
1.1 (454.030) M 134.910 55 01/04-06/06 COF102126S CAF100835P LFT CCF0352C
1.1 (454.033) M 134.911 47 02/05-06/06 COF102126S CAF100835P CFF100236 CCF0352C
1.3 (454.031) M 135.930 70 01/04-06/06 COF102126S CAF100835P LFT CCF0352C
1.5 (454.032) M 135.950 80/90 01/04-06/06 COF102126S CAF100835P LFT CCF0352C
1.5 BRABUS (454.034) M 122.950 130 05/05-06/06 COF100119S CAF100835P LFT CCF0352C
1.5 CDI (454.000) OM 639.939 50 09/04-06/06 COF102138S CAF100835P CFF100440 CCF0352C
1.5 CDI (454.001) OM 639.939 70 09/04-06/06 COF102138S CAF100835P CFF100440 CCF0352C

FORTWO
0.6 M 160.910 45 01/04-12/06 CCF0294C
0.6 (450.332) M 160.910 45 01/04-02/07 CCF0294C
0.7 (450.330) M 160.920 37 01/04-01/07 COF100130E CAF100468C CFF100236 CCF0294C
0.7 (450.333) M 160.920 55 01/04-01/07 COF100130E CAF100468C CFF100236 CCF0294C
0.7 (450.335) M 160.920 40 01/04-01/07 CCF0294C
0.7 (450.352, 450.332) M 160.920 45 01/04-01/07 COF100130E CAF100468C CFF100236 CCF0294C
0.7 (450.433) M 160.920 55 01/04-01/07 COF100130E CAF100468C CFF100236 CCF0294C
0.7 (450.452) M 160.920 45 01/04-01/07 COF100130E CAF100468C CFF100236 CCF0294C
0.8 CDI (450.300, 450.301,
450.302, 450.303, 450.306)

OM 660.940 30 01/04-01/07 COF100130E CAF100468C CFF100236 CCF0294C

0.8 CDI (450.401, 450.402,
450.403, 450.400)

OM 660 DE 8LA;
OM 660.940

30 01/04-01/07 COF100130E CAF100468C CFF100236 CCF0294C

0.8 CDi (451.300) OM 660.950 33 01/07- COF100130E CAF100941P CCF0171C
0.8 CDi (451.301) OM 660.951 40 08/09- COF100130E CAF100941P CCF0171C
0.8 CDi (451.400) OM 660.950 33 01/07- COF100130E CAF100941P CCF0171C
0.8 CDi (451.401) OM 660.951 40 08/09- CAF100941P CCF0171C
0.9 (453.344, 453.353) M 281.910 66 09/14- COF100695E
0.9 (453.444, 453.453) M 281.910 66 09/15- COF100695E
0.9 Brabus (453.362) M 281.910 80 07/16- COF100695E
0.9 Brabus (453.462) M 281.910 80 07/16- COF100695E
1.0 88 01/10- CAF100941P
1.0 (451.330, 451.334) M 132.910 45 01/07- COF100219S CAF100941P LFT CCF0171C
1.0 (451.331, 451.380) M 132.910 52 01/07- COF100219S CAF100941P LFT CCF0171C
1.0 (451.431, 451.480) M 132.910 52 01/07- COF100219S CAF100941P LFT CCF0171C
1.0 (453.341) M 281.920 45 11/14- COF100136S
1.0 (453.342, 453.343) M 281.920 52 07/14- COF100136S LFT
1.0 (453.442, 453.443) M 281.920 52 09/15- COF100136S
1.0 Brabus M 132.930 88 04/12- CAF100941P CCF0171C
1.0 Brabus (451.333) M 132.930 72 01/08- COF100219S CAF100941P LFT CCF0171C
1.0 Brabus (451.433) M 132.930 72 01/08- COF100219S CAF100941P LFT CCF0171C
1.0 Turbo (451.332) M 132.930 62 01/07- COF100219S CAF100941P LFT CCF0171C
1.0 Turbo (451.432) M 132.930 62 01/07- COF100219S CAF100941P LFT CCF0171C
1.0 Turbo Brabus (451.333) M 132.930 75 07/10- COF100219S CAF100941P LFT CCF0171C
1.0 Turbo Brabus (451.433) M 132.930 75 07/10- COF100219S CAF100941P LFT CCF0171C
electric drive (451.390) 35 12/11-12/12 CCF0171C
electric drive (451.390,
451.391)

55 01/13- CCF0171C

electric drive (451.391) 30 11/09-12/11 CCF0171C
electric drive (451.391,
451.390)

20 12/10-12/12 CCF0171C

electric drive (451.490) 35 12/11-12/12 CCF0171C
electric drive (451.490,
451.491)

20/55 12/10- CCF0171C

electric drive (451.491) 30 11/09-12/11 CCF0171C
electric drive Brabus
(451.392)

60 01/13- CCF0171C

electric drive Brabus
(451.492)

60 01/13- CCF0171C

SM
ART
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ROADSTER
0.7 (452.332) M 160.922 45 06/03-11/05 COF100130E CFF100236 CCF0352C
0.7 (452.334) M 160.921 60 04/03-11/05 COF100130E CFF100236 CCF0352C
0.7 (452.432) M 160.921 45 04/03-11/05 COF100130E CFF100236 CCF0352C
0.7 (452.434) M 160.922 60 04/03-11/05 COF100130E CFF100236 CCF0352C
0.7 Brabus (452.337) M 160.923 74 12/03-11/05 COF100130E CFF100236 CCF0352C
0.7 Brabus (452.437) M 160.923 74 12/03-11/05 COF100130E CFF100236 CCF0352C

SSANGYONG
ACTYON
2.0 Xdi D20DT 100/104 11/05- COF100506E CAF101068P CFF100453 CCF0417
2.3 G23D 110 11/06- COF100506E CAF101068P CCF0417
2.3 4x4 G23D 110 11/06- COF100506E CAF101068P CCF0417
200 Xdi 4WD D20DT 100/104 10/06- COF100506E CAF101068P CFF100453 CCF0417

ACTYON SPORTS
2.0 Xdi D20DT 104 04/07- CAF101068P CFF100453

D20DTR 114 09/11- CAF101068P CCF0417
2.0 Xdi 4WD D20DT 104 04/07- COF100506E CAF101068P CFF100453 CCF0417

D20DTR 114 09/11- CAF101068P CCF0417
2.3 4WD 110 09/11- CAF101068P

KORANDO
2.3 M 161.970 110 01/02-06/06 COF100506E CAF100700P CFF100421
2.3 TDiC 4x4 74 07/98-11/06 COF100506E CAF100516P
2.9 TD 88 04/98-11/06 COF100103C CFF100116

Pre-filter CFF100105

KYRON
2.0 Xdi D20DT 100/104 05/05- COF100506E CAF101068P CFF100453 CCF0417
2.0 Xdi 4x4 D20DT 100/101/

104
05/05- COF100506E CAF101068P CFF100453 CCF0417

2.7 Xdi D27DT 120/121 05/05- COF100506E CAF101068P CFF100453 CCF0417
3.2 M320 4x4 G32D 162 03/08- CAF101068P CCF0417

MUSSO
2.9 TD 88 04/98-09/07

Pre-filter CFF100105
88/108 04/98-09/07 COF100103C CAF100563P CFF100116

COF100539E

MUSSO SPORTS
2.9 D 4x4 88 08/04- COF100103C CAF100563P CFF100105

REXTON
2.3 RX230 4x4 G23D 110 05/02- COF100506E CCF0428
2.7 D 4x4 D27DTP 137 05/06- COF100506E CFF100453 CCF0428
2.7 Xdi D27DT 120/121 08/04- COF100506E CFF100453 CCF0428
2.7 Xdi 4x4 D27DT 118/121 03/06- COF100506E CFF100453
2.7 Xdi Turbo 4x4 D27DTP 132 03/11- COF100506E CFF100453
2.9 TD 88 04/02- COF100103C CFF100259 CCF0428

COF100539E
3.2 4x4 G32D 162 04/02- COF100506E CCF0428

RODIUS
2.7 Xdi D27DT 120/121 05/05- COF100506E CAF101068P CFF100453
2.7 Xdi 4WD D27DT 120/121 05/05- COF100506E CAF101068P CFF100453

SUBARU
BRZ
2.0 FA20D 147 06/12- LFT CCF0142

FORESTER
2.0 AWD EJ201 92 06/02-05/05 COF100129S CFF100461 CCF0460

EJ204 110 01/08-09/13 COF100129S CAF100944P CFF100461 CCF0177
FB20 110 01/10- CAF100944P LFT CCF0177

2.0 D AWD EE20Z 108 03/13- CAF100944P CCF0177
2.0 D AWD (SHH) EE20Z 108 09/08-09/13 CAF100944P CFF100149 CCF0177
2.0 i AWD FB20 110 03/13- CAF100944P LFT
2.0 S Turbo AWD EJ205 130 09/02-05/05 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461 CCF0460
2.0 S Turbo AWD (SF5) EJ205 125/130 06/98-09/02 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461
2.0 X AWD EJ201;EJ204 116 06/05-05/08 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461 CCF0460
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2.0 XT AWD (SJG) FA20 177 03/13- CAF100944P LFT
2.5 AWD (SG9) EJ25 155 12/03-05/05 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461 CCF0460

EJ25D 121 06/05-05/08 CAF100548P
2.5 AWD (SH9) EJ25 126 01/09-09/13 COF100129S CAF100944P LFT CCF0177

EJ255 169 06/08-09/13 COF100129S CAF100944P CFF100461 CCF0177
2.5 RX Nato AWD (SG9) EJ25 115 11/02-12/08 COF100129S CFF100461 CCF0460
2.5 XT AWD (SG9) EJ255 169 06/05-05/08 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461 CCF0460

IMPREZA (00-07)
1.5 EL15 74/81 06/01-03/07 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461 CCF0122

EL15;EL154 74 06/01-09/05 COF100129S CFF100461 CCF0122
1.5 AWD EL15 77/81 10/05-03/07 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461 CCF0122
1.6 AWD EJ161 70 12/00-06/09 COF100129S CFF100461 CCF0122
2.0 AWD EJ20 (Turbo) 184 10/05-03/07 COF100129S CFF100461

EJ201 92 12/00-12/07 COF100129S CFF100461 CCF0122
EJ205;EJ205P 184/206 10/05-03/07 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461 CCF0122

2.0 i All-wheel Drive EJ205 150 12/01-11/02 COF100129S CFF100461 CCF0122
2.0 i AWD EJ201;EJ204 92/118 12/02-12/07 CCF0122
2.0 i AWD (GD9) EJ201 92 12/00-06/09 COF100129S CFF100461 CCF0122
2.0 i R AWD (GD9) EJ204 118 09/05-03/07 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461 CCF0122
2.0 i R AWD (GG9) EJ204 118 09/05-06/07 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461 CCF0122
2.0 i WRX All-wheel Drive EJ205 168 12/02-09/05 CCF0122
2.0 i WRX AWD (GDA) EJ205 168 12/02-09/05 COF100129S CFF100461 CCF0122
2.0 Turbo AWD (GGA) EJ205 160 12/00-12/05 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461 CCF0122
2.0 WRX STi All-wheel Drive EJ207 195 12/02-09/05 COF100129S CFF100461 CCF0122
2.0 WRX STi AWD EJ207 206/235 02/04-12/08 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461 CCF0122
2.0 WRX STi AWD (GDB) EJ207 195 11/01-07/05 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461 CCF0122
2.0 WRX Turbo AWD EJ205 165 12/02-03/07 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461 CCF0122
2.0 WRX Turbo AWD (GDA) EJ205 160 12/00-12/05 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461 CCF0122
2.2 EJ22E 94 06/01-08/05 COF100129S CFF100461 CCF0122
2.5 All-wheel Drive EJ25 112 12/02-09/05 CCF0122
2.5 AWD EJ251 130 03/01-09/05 COF100129S CFF100461 CCF0122

EJ257 221 10/05-03/07 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461 CCF0122
2.5 i All-wheel Drive EJ251 112 12/02-09/05 COF100129S CFF100461 CCF0122
2.5 i WRX AWD (GDG) EJ255 169 09/05-12/08 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461 CCF0122
2.5 WRX AWD (GGG) EJ255 169 09/05-12/08 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461 CCF0122
2.5 WRX STi AWD (GDF) EJ257 206 09/05-12/07 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461 CCF0122

IMPREZA (07->)
1.5 EL15 79 02/08- COF100129S CAF100944P LFT CCF0177
1.5 AWD EL15 79 02/08- COF100129S CAF100944P CFF100461 CCF0177

LFT
1.5 F EL15 79 02/08-03/12 COF100129S CAF100944P CFF100461 CCF0177
2.0 EJ204 110 02/08- COF100129S CAF100944P CCF0177
2.0 D AWD EE20Z 110 01/09-03/12 CAF100944P CCF0177
2.0 i AWD EJ204 110 01/11- LFT CCF0177
2.0 R AWD (GH7) EJ204 110 01/08-03/12 COF100129S CAF100944P CFF100461 CCF0177
2.5 EJ257 221 02/08- COF100129S CAF100944P LFT CCF0177
2.5 AWD (GHE) EJ255 169 01/08-09/11 COF100129S CAF100944P CFF100461 CCF0177
2.5 STI CS400 AWD EJ257 294 04/10-08/13 COF100129S CAF100944P LFT CCF0177
2.5 WRX STI AWD EJ257 221 01/11- COF100129S CAF100944P CCF0177
2.5 WRX STI AWD (GRF) EJ257 221 01/08-08/13 COF100129S CAF100944P CFF100461 CCF0177

IMPREZA (12->)
1.6 i (GP2) FB16 84 06/12-09/16 CAF100944P
1.6 i AWD FB16 84 06/12- CAF100944P

IMPREZA (92-00)
1.6 i (GC3) EJ161 70 06/98-12/00 COF100129S CFF100461
1.6 i (GF3) EJ161 70 06/98-12/00 COF100129S CFF100461
1.6 i AWD EJ161 70 06/98-12/00 COF100129S CFF100461
2.0 EJ201 92 09/98-09/00 COF100129S CFF100461
2.0 AWD EJ205P 206 09/98-09/00 COF100129S CFF100461
2.0 AWD (GC8) EJ205P 206 09/98-09/00 COF100129S CFF100461
2.0 i EJ201 92 09/98-09/00 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461
2.0 i 16V AWD EJ20E;EJ201 92 06/98-12/00 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461
2.0 i AWD (GC8) EJ201 92 06/98-12/00 COF100129S CFF100461

SUBARU
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2.0 Turbo GT AWD (GC8) EJ205 160 06/98-12/00 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461
2.0 Turbo GT AWD (GF8) EJ205 160 06/98-12/00 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461
2.2 AWD EJ22E 96 09/98-09/00 COF100129S CFF100461

IMPREZA
2.0 D AWD EE20Z 80 01/11-12/11 CAF100944P CCF0177
2.5 AWD EJ255 199 07/07-12/07 CAF100548P
2.5 WRX S AWD EJ255 188 02/09-12/10 CAF100548P

JUSTY (II)
1.3 4x4 G13BB 63 04/01-11/03 COF100180S CAF100979P CCF0018

JUSTY (III)
1.3 AWD M13A 69 09/03- COF100138S CAF100979P CCF0018
1.5 AWD M15A 73 09/03- COF100138S CAF100979P LFT CCF0018

JUSTY (IV)
1.0 1KR-FE 51 01/07- COF100587E CAF100809P CFF100482 CCF0443C
1.3 AWD K3-VE 67 03/08- CCF0443C

LEGACY (III)
2.0 AWD EJ205P;EJ208 206 06/02-08/03 CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.0 AWD (BE5) EJ201 92 04/99-08/03 COF100129S CFF100461 CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.0 AWD (BH5) EJ201 92 12/98-08/03 COF100129S CFF100461 CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.0 RSK AWD EJ206 191 08/00-08/03 COF100129S CFF100461 CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.0 RSK AWD (BE5) EJ206 191 08/00-08/03 CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.5 AWD (BE9) EJ25 115 10/98-08/03 COF100129S CFF100461 CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.5 AWD (BH9) EJ25 115 12/98-08/03 COF100129S CFF100461 CCF0050
3.0 H6 AWD EZ30 154 08/00-08/03 COF100129S LFT CCF0050 CCF0050C

LEGACY (IV)
2.0 EJ20Y 132/140 06/05-04/09 COF100129S CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.0 AWD EJ204 121 06/05-04/09 COF100129S CAF100944P CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.0 AWD (BL5) EJ202 101 09/03-10/05 COF100129S CAF100944P CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.0 AWD (BP5) EJ202 101 09/03-10/05 COF100129S CAF100944P CCF0050 CCF0050C

EJ204 121 06/05-04/09 COF100129S CAF100944P CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.0 D AWD EE20Z 110 02/08-12/09 CAF100944P CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.0 R AWD EJ204 110 09/07-12/09 COF100129S CAF100944P LFT CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.5 AWD (BL9) EJ25 121 09/03-04/09 COF100129S CAF100944P CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.5 AWD (BP9) EJ25 121 09/03-04/09 COF100129S CAF100944P CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.5 i AWD EJ25 127 01/08-12/09 COF100129S CAF100944P CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.5 i AWD (BL9) EJ25 127 09/07-12/09 COF100129S CAF100944P CCF0050 CCF0050C

CCF0051C
3.0 R AWD (BLE) EZ30 180 09/03-06/09 COF100129S CAF100944P LFT CCF0050 CCF0050C
3.0 R AWD (BPE) EZ30 180 09/03-04/09 COF100129S CAF100944P LFT CCF0050 CCF0050C

LEGACY (V)
2.0 D AWD EE20;EE20Z 108 01/13-12/14 CCF0051 CCF0051C

EE20Z 110 09/09-12/14 CAF100944P CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.0 i AWD EJ204 110 09/09-12/14 COF100129S CAF100944P CCF0051 CCF0051C

FB20 110 06/12-12/14 CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.0 i LPG AWD EJ204 108 09/09-12/11 CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.5 GT AWD (BM9) EJ255 195 07/10-12/14 COF100129S CAF100944P CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.5 GT AWD (BR9) EJ255 195 07/10-12/14 COF100129S CAF100944P CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.5 i AWD (BM9) EJ253 123 09/09-12/14 COF100129S CAF100944P CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.5 i AWD (BR9) EJ253 123 09/09-12/14 COF100129S CAF100944P CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.5 i AWD (BRM) FB25 127 07/12-12/14 CAF100944P CCF0051 CCF0051C

OUTBACK
2.0 AWD EJ202 101 09/03-10/05 COF100129S CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.0 D AWD 108 01/13- CCF0051 CCF0051C

EE20Z 110 09/08-09/09 CAF100944P CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.0 D AWD (BRD) EE20Z 110 09/09- CAF100944P CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.5 AWD EJ251 127 09/08-09/09 COF100129S CAF100944P CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.5 AWD (BH9) EJ25 115 10/00-08/03 COF100129S CFF100461 CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.5 AWD (BP9) EJ25D 121 11/03-09/09 COF100129S CAF100944P CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.5 i AWD FB25B 127 01/13- CAF100944P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.5 i AWD (BR9) EJ253 123 09/09- COF100129S CAF100944P CCF0051 CCF0051C
3.0 AWD (BPE) EZ30 180 11/03-09/09 COF100129S CAF100944P CCF0050 CCF0050C
3.0 H6 AWD (BHE) EZ30 154 10/00-08/03 COF100129S CAF100548P CFF100461 CCF0050 CCF0050C
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3.6 R AWD (BRF) EZ36D 191 09/09- COF100129S CAF100944P CCF0051 CCF0051C

TREZIA
1.3 (NSP120X) 1NR-FE;1NR-FKE 73 03/11- COF100587E CAF100811P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.4 D 1ND-TV 66 03/11- COF100605E CAF101215P CCF0051 CCF0051C

TRIBECA
3.0 EZ30 180/184 01/05- COF100129S CAF100944P LFT CCF0050 CCF0050C
3.6 EZ36D 190 09/07- COF100129S CAF100944P CCF0050 CCF0050C

XV
1.6 i AWD FB16 84 03/12- CAF100944P LFT CCF0177
2.0 D AWD EE20Z 80/108 03/12- CAF100944P CCF0177
2.0 i AWD FB20B 110 03/12- CAF100944P LFT CCF0177

SUZUKI
ALTO (III)
1.0 G10BB 43 01/00-06/02 COF100180S CAF100107R

ALTO (IV)
1.1 (RF410) F10D;F10DN 46 09/04-12/08 COF100180S CAF100966P LFT

ALTO (V)
1.0 (AMF310) K10B 50 01/09- COF100180S CAF101953P LFT

BALENO
1.9 TD (SY419) DHV (XUD9BSD);

DHW (XUD9SD)
55 04/98-05/02 COF100118S CAF100933P CFF100131

CARRY
1.3 G13BB 58 03/99- COF100180S
1.3 16 V (DA32V) G13BB 58 03/00- COF100180S

CELERIO
1.0 (AVK310) K10B 50 03/14- LFT

GRAND VITARA
1.3 G13BB;M13A 59/61 05/05-02/15 CCF0161
1.6 M16A 88 01/15-02/15 CCF0477
1.6 (JB416) M16A 78 10/05- CCF0161
1.6 4x4 (SQ 416) G16B 69/73 03/98-07/03 COF100138S CAF100695P CFF100575
1.6 All-wheel Drive M16A 73/88 09/05-02/15 CAF100882P CCF0161

CCF0477
1.6 All-wheel Drive (JB416) M16A 78 04/05- COF100138S CAF100882P LFT CCF0161
1.9 DDiS (JB419WD,
JB419XD)

F9QB 95 03/06-08/08 CCF0161

1.9 DDiS All-wheel Drive
(JT419, TD44, JB419WD,
JB419XD)

F9QB 95 10/05-02/15 COF100136S CAF100882P CFF100253 CCF0161

2.0 (JB420) J20A 99/101/
103

10/05- LFT CCF0161

2.0 4x4 (SQ 420) J20A 103 04/98-08/05 COF100138S CAF100695P CFF100575
2.0 4x4 (TA52, TL52, SQ 420) J20A 94 03/98-07/03 COF100138S CAF100695P CFF100575
2.0 All-wheel Drive (TD54,
JB420)

J20A 103 10/05-02/15 COF100138S CAF100882P LFT CCF0161

2.0 HDI 110 16V 4x4 (SQ
420D)

RHW 80 07/01-09/05 COF100118S CAF100695P

BOS CFF100251
04/03->

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100131
->03/03

SIEMENS, x1 O`ring included CFF100402
2.0 HDI 110 4x4 (SQ 420D) RHZ 80 07/01-09/05 COF100271S CAF100695P CFF100402
2.0 TD 4x4 (SQ 420D) RF 64 03/98-07/03 COF100271S CAF100695P CFF100146

RFM 63 04/00-09/05 CAF100695P CFF100146
2.4 All-wheel Drive (JB424) J24B 120/124 01/09- CCF0161
2.4 All-wheel Drive (JT424,
JB424)

J24B 122 01/09- CCF0161

2.5 V6 24V 4x4 (SQ 625) H 25 A 116 04/01-07/03 COF100138S CAF100695P CFF100575
2.5 V6 24V 4x4 (TD62, SQ
625)

H 25 A 106 04/98-07/03 COF100138S CAF100695P CFF100575

2.7 4x4 (JA 627) H 27 A 127 09/01-07/03 COF100138S CAF100695P
2.7 4x4 (TX92, JA 627) H 27 A 135 04/03-07/03 COF100138S CAF100695P CCF0161
2.7 All-wheel Drive H 27 A 135/138 01/07- COF100138S CCF0161
2.7 All-wheel Drive (JB627) H 27 A 136/138 04/05-12/08 CCF0161
3.2 (JB632) N32A 171 01/09-12/10 CCF0161

SUBARU
SUZUKI
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3.2 All-wheel Drive (JB632) N32A 165 06/08-02/15 CCF0161
3.2 All-wheel Drive (TDB4,
JT632, JB632)

N32A 171 01/09-02/15 CCF0161

IGNIS (I)
1.3 (HV51, HX51, RG413) M13A 61 10/00-09/03 COF100138S CFF100527 CCF0018

Japan CAF100979P
Not for:Japan, Eng. Code:M13A CAF100965P

1.3 4WD (RG413) M13A 61 10/00-09/03 COF100138S CAF100965P CFF100527 CCF0018

IGNIS (II)
1.3 (RM413) M13A 69 09/03- COF100138S CAF100979P CFF100527 CCF0018
1.3 4x4 (RM413) M13A 69 09/03- COF100138S CAF100979P LFT CCF0018
1.3 DDiS (RM413D) Z13DT 51 09/03- COF100786E [3] * CAF100977P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0018

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.5 (RM415) M15A 73 09/03- COF100165S CAF100979P LFT CCF0018
1.5 4x4 (RM415) M15A 73 09/03- COF100165S CAF100979P CFF100527 CCF0018
1.5 Sport (RM415) M15A 80 12/03- COF100165S CAF100979P CFF100527 CCF0018

JIMNY
1.3 (SN413) M13A 63 08/04- CCF0461
1.3 16V (SN413) G13BB 59 09/98- COF100138S CAF100951P LFT CCF0461

M13A 60 02/01- COF100138S CAF100951P LFT CCF0461
1.3 16V 4WD (SN413) G13BB 59 09/98- COF100138S CAF100951P LFT CCF0461

M13A 60 02/01- COF100138S CAF100951P CFF100527 CCF0461
1.3 16V 4x4 (SN413) M13A 63 08/05- COF100138S CAF100951P LFT CCF0461
1.3 4WD (SN413) M13A 62 05/14- CCF0461
1.3 4x4 M13A 65 09/00-08/02 COF100138S CAF100951P LFT
1.3 4x4 (SN413) G13BB 63 09/98-08/00 COF100138S CAF100951P LFT
1.5 DDiS 4WD (SN415D) K9K 700 48 12/03- COF100136S CAF100951P CFF100500 CCF0461
1.5 DDiS 4x4 K9K 266 63 08/05- COF100136S CAF100951P CFF100500 CCF0461

KIZASHI
2.4 (A6B 424) J24B 131 10/10- LFT
2.4 4x4 (A6B 424) J24B 131 10/10- LFT

LIANA
1.3 M13A 66 07/01-12/07 COF100138S CFF100527 CCF0223

12/02->

1.3 (RH 413) M13A 66 03/02- COF100138S LFT CCF0223
12/02->

1.4 DDiS 8HY 66 04/04-12/07 COF100529E [2] * CAF100735P CFF100454 CCF0223
COF100699E

1.4 DDiS (RH 414D) 8HY 66 04/04- COF100529E [2] * CAF100735P CFF100454 CCF0223
COF100699E

1.6 M16A 76/79 07/01-12/07 COF100138S CAF101052P CFF100527 CCF0223
LFT

1.6 (RH 416) M16A 76/79 03/02- COF100138S
->03/04

CAF101052P LFT CCF0223

1.6 4WD M16A 76/78/
79

07/01-12/07 COF100138S CAF101052P CFF100527 CCF0223

LFT
1.6 4WD (RH 416) M16A 76/78/

79
03/02- COF100138S CAF101052P LFT CCF0223

CFF100527
1.6 i (RH416) M16A 78 04/02- COF100138S CAF101052P CFF100527 CCF0223

12/02->

1.8 i M18A 92 10/01- COF100138S CCF0223

SAMURAI
1.9 D 46 09/00-12/04 COF100118S
1.9 D All-wheel Drive 47 11/98-12/04 COF100118S CAF100757P

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
09/99->

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100131
->08/99

1.9 TD All-wheel Drive (SJ
419TD)

XUD9 46 11/98-12/04 COF100118S CAF100636P CFF100131

SPLASH
1.0 (A5B 310) K10B 48/50 01/08- COF100180S CAF101953P LFT CCF0182
1.2 (A5B 412) K12B 63 01/08- COF100180S CAF101953P LFT CCF0182

SU
ZU
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1.2 VVT (A5B 412) K12B 66/69 09/10- COF100180S CAF101953P LFT CCF0182
1.3 CDTI (A5B 413D) D13A;Z 13 DTJ 55 01/08- COF100786E [3] * CAF100969P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0182

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI, Eng. Code:D13A;Z13DTJ COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

SWIFT (III)
1.3 (RS 413) M13A 68 02/05- COF100138S CAF101052P CFF100527 CCF0142

Eng. Code:M15A;M13A CAF100961P
1.3 4x4 (RS 413) M13A 66/68 02/05- COF100138S CAF101052P CFF100527 CCF0142

LFT
Eng. Code:M15A;M13A CAF100961P

1.3 DDiS (RS 413D) D13A;Z 13 DTJ 55 08/05- COF100786E [3] * CAF100969P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0142
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

UFI, Eng. Code:D13A;Z13DTJ COF100578E
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

Z13DT 51 08/05- COF100786E [3] * CAF100969P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0142
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

UFI COF100578E
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.5 (RS 415) M15A 75 02/05- COF100138S CAF101052P CFF100527 CCF0142
Eng. Code:M15A;M13A CAF100961P

1.5 4x4 (RS 415) M15A 74 02/05- CCF0142
1.6 (RS 416) M16A 92 05/06- COF100138S CAF101052P LFT CCF0142

Eng. Code:M15A;M13A CAF100961P

SWIFT (IV)
1.2 (AZG 412) K12B 66 10/10- COF100180S CAF101953P LFT CCF0142
1.2 (AZH 412) K12B 69 10/10- COF100180S CAF101953P LFT CCF0142
1.2 4x4 (AZG 412) K12B 66 10/10- COF100180S LFT CCF0142
1.2 4x4 (AZH 412) K12B 69 10/10- COF100180S CAF101953P LFT CCF0142
1.3 DDiS (AZG 413D) D13A 55 10/10- COF100606E CAF100969P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0142

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.6 (AZG 416, AZH 416,
RS416)

M16A 100 01/12- CFF100747 [4] * CCF0142

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

SX4
1.5 (RW 415) M15A 73 06/06-07/10 COF100138S CAF100892P LFT CCF0142
1.5 VVT (RW 415) M15A 82 07/10- CAF100892P LFT CCF0142
1.5 VVT 4x4 (RW 415) M15A 82 07/10- CAF100892P
1.6 M16A 74/75 06/06- COF100138S CAF100892P LFT CCF0142
1.6 (AKK 416) M16A 86/88 08/13- LFT CCF0477
1.6 (RW 416) M16A 79/88 10/07- COF100138S CAF100892P LFT CCF0142
1.6 AllGrip (AKK 416) M16A 86/88 08/13- LFT CCF0477
1.6 DDiS (AKK 416D) D16AA 88 08/13- COF100680E CFF100747 [4] * CCF0477

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.6 DDIS (RW 416D) 9HX 66 04/07- COF100529E [2] * CAF100859P CFF100454 CCF0142

COF100699E
1.6 DDiS AllGrip (AKK 416D) D16AA 88 08/13- COF100680E CFF100747 [4] * CCF0477

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.6 VVT (RW 416) M16A 79/88 06/06- COF100138S CAF100892P LFT CCF0142
1.6 VVT 4x4 (RW 416) M16A 79/82/

88
06/06- COF100138S CAF100892P LFT CCF0142

COF100536E
1.9 DDiS (RW 419D) D19AA 88 06/06- COF100536E CAF100988P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0142

COF100606E
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.9 DDiS 4x4 (RW 419D) D19AA 88 06/06- COF100536E CAF100988P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0142
COF100606E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
2.0 (RW415, RW416, RW420) J20A 107 06/06- CCF0142
2.0 4x4 (RW415, RW416,
RW420)

J20A 107 06/06- COF100138S CCF0142

2.0 DDiS (RW 420D) D20AA 99 07/09- COF100606E CFF100747 [4] * CCF0142
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

2.0 DDiS 4x4 (RW 420D) D20AA 99 07/09- COF100606E CFF100747 [4] * CCF0142

SUZUKI

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

VITARA
1.6 (APK 416) M16A 88 02/15- CCF0477
1.6 AllGrip (APK 416) M16A 88 02/15- CCF0477
1.6 DDiS (APK 416D) D16AA 88 02/15- COF100680E CFF100747 [4] * CCF0477

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.6 DDiS AllGrip (APK 416D) D16AA 88 02/15- COF100680E CFF100747 [4] * CCF0477

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

WAGON R
1.0 G10A 39 07/03-08/05 CAF100740P CCF0018

Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:G10A COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:G10A COF100559E

Z 10 XEP 44 06/04-08/05 CAF100740P CCF0018
Eng. No.:>19MA9234, Eng. Code:Z10EXP COF100519E

Eng. No.:19MA9235> COF100559E
1.2 Z 12 XEP 59 06/04-08/05 COF100519E CAF100740P LFT CCF0018

WAGON R+
0.7 K6A;K6A-T 40/47 08/00-07/05 CCF0018
0.7 FT-S K6A-YH6 44 08/03- CCF0018
1.0 K10A 51 08/00-07/03 COF100180S CAF100966P CCF0018
1.0 (RC410, SR410, SR412) K10A 48 02/98-05/00 COF100180S CAF100966P CCF0018
1.0 XT Plus 74 08/00-07/01 CCF0018
1.2 (SR412) K12A 51 02/98-05/00 COF100180S CAF100966P CCF0018
1.2 4WD (SR412) K12A 51 02/98-05/00 COF100180S CAF100966P CCF0018
1.3 M13A 65 08/01- COF100138S CCF0018
1.3 (RB 413) G13BB 56 05/00-12/04 COF100138S CAF100740P CFF100527 CCF0018

M13A 69 09/03- COF100138S CAF100979P CFF100527 CCF0018
1.3 4WD (RB 413) G13BB 56 10/01- COF100138S CAF100740P CFF100527 CCF0018

M13A 69 09/03- COF100138S CAF100979P CFF100527 CCF0018
1.3 DDiS (RB 413D) Z13DT 51 09/03- COF100786E [3] * CAF100977P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0018

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

TATA
INDICA
1.4 D 475 DL 39 10/98- CFF100453

INDIGO
1.4 475 Si 62 01/03- CAF100756P
1.4 D 475 DL 46 01/03- CAF100756P CFF100453

SAFARI
1.9 D 4x4 483 DL 66 04/98- CFF100131
2.2 TDiC DW12DD 103 07/06- CFF100453
2.2 TDiC 4x4 DW12DD 103 07/06-10/12 CFF100453

TELCOLINE
1.9 TDiC 483 DL 64 02/00-12/06 CFF100131

XENON
2.2 DiCOR DW12DD 103/110 01/09- CFF100453
2.2 DiCOR 4x4 110 10/13- CFF100453

TOYOTA
4 RUNNER
1.8 2WD 7K-E 83 08/00-11/02 CCF0050
4.0 VVTi 1GR-FE 183 08/02-11/02 CCF0050 CCF0050C

ALLION (I)
1.5 1NZ-FE 80 06/01-04/05 CCF0050 CCF0050C
1.8 1ZZ-FE;2ZR-FE 97/100 06/01-06/07 CCF0050 CCF0050C
1.8 4WD 1ZZ-FE;2ZR-FE 97/100 06/01-06/07 CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.0 1AZ-FSE 114 06/01-04/05 CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.0 4WD 1AZ-FSE 114 06/01-06/07 CCF0050 CCF0050C

ALPHARD (II)
2.4 2AZ-FE 123 04/08-12/14 CAF101107P CCF0051 CCF0051C
3.5 2GR-FE 202 04/08-12/14 COF100605E CCF0051 CCF0051C

SU
ZU

KI
TA

TA
TO

YO
TA

** Check page 461 for sales restriction



275

...TOYOTA
ALTEZZA GITA
2.0 4WD 1G-GE 114 01/99-06/01 CAF101049P

AURION
3.5 2GR-FE 200 03/06- COF100605E CCF0051 CCF0051C

AURIS
1.2 (NRE185_) 8NR-FTS 85 03/15- COF100138S CAF100940P CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.3 (NRE180_) 1NR-FE 73 10/12- COF100587E CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.33 Dual-VVTi (NRE150_) 1NR-FE 73/74 05/09-09/12 COF100587E CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.4 (ZZE150_) 4ZZ-FE 71 03/07-09/12 COF100138S CAF100940P CFF100451 CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.4 D-4D (NDE150_) 1ND-TV 66 03/07-09/12 COF100165S CAF100877P CFF100660 CCF0051 CCF0051C

COF100605E
Eng. Code:1NDTV COF100102S

1.4 D-4D (NDE180_) 1ND-TV 66 10/12- COF100605E CAF100877P CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.5 1NZ-FE 80 10/12- CCF0051
1.5 (NZE151_) 1NZ-FE 81 09/09-09/12 CCF0051
1.5 4WD 1NZ-FE 77 10/12- CCF0051
1.5 4WD (NZE154_) 1NZ-FE 77 09/09-09/12 CCF0051
1.6 (ZRE151_) 1ZR-FAE;1ZR-FE 91/97 03/07-09/12 COF100138S CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.6 (ZRE181_, ZRE185_) 1ZR-FAE 97 10/12- COF100601E CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.6 (ZRE185_) 1ZR-FAE 97 07/13- COF100601E CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.6 D4-D (WWE185_) 1WW 82 04/15- CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.8 2ZR-FAE 106 10/12- CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.8 (ZRE152_) 2ZR-FAE 106/108 02/09-09/12 COF100601E CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.8 (ZRE152_, ZZE122) 2ZR-FAE;2ZR-FE 100 10/06-09/12 CAF100940P CCF0051
1.8 4WD (ZRE154_) 2ZR-FAE 100 02/09-09/12 CCF0051
1.8 Hybrid (ZWE150_) 2ZR-FXE 73 09/10-09/12 COF100601E CAF100937P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.8 Hybrid (ZWE186_) 2ZR-FXE 73 10/12- COF100601E CAF100937P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.0 D-4D (ADE150_) 1AD-FTV 93 03/07-09/12 COF100567E CAF100877P CFF100660 CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.0 D-4D (ADE186_) 1AD-FTV 91 10/12- COF100567E CAF100877P CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.2 D (ADE157_) 2AD-FHV 130 03/07-09/12 COF100567E CAF100877P CFF100660 CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.4 VVTi 2AZ-FE 123 04/07- CCF0051
2.4 VVTi 4WD 2AZ-FE 123 04/07- CCF0051
3.5 VVTi 4WD 2GR-FE 206 04/07- CCF0051

AURIS VAN
1.4 D-4D 1ND-TV 66 03/07-04/13 CAF100877P CCF0051

Eng. Code:1NDTV COF100102S
->12/08

Eng. Code:1NDTV COF100605E
01/09->

1.4 D-4D (NDE180_) 1ND-TV 66 03/13- COF100605E CAF100877P CCF0051 CCF0051C

AVALON
3.5 VVTi 2GR-FE 206 01/05-09/12 COF100605E

AVENSIS
1.6 (ZRT270_) 1ZR-FAE 97 11/08- COF100601E CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.6 (ZZT220_) 3ZZ-FE 81 07/00-02/03 COF100138S CAF100565P CFF100577 CCF0055

+A/C

1.6 D4-D (WWT270_) 1WW 82 04/15- CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.6 VVT-i (ZZT220_) 3ZZ-FE 81 10/00-02/03 COF100138S CAF100565P CCF0055

+A/C

1.6 VVT-i (ZZT250_) 3ZZ-FE 81 04/03-11/08 COF100138S CAF100813P CFF100476 CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.8 (ZRT271_) 2ZR-FAE 108 11/08- COF100601E CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.8 (ZZT221_) 1ZZ-FE 95 10/00-02/03 COF100138S CAF100565P CCF0055

+A/C

1.8 (ZZT251_) 1ZZ-FE 95 04/03-11/08 COF100138S CAF100813P CFF100476 CCF0052 CCF0052C
CFF100578
LFT

1.8 VVT-i (ZZT221_) 1ZZ-FE 95 10/00-02/03 COF100138S CAF100565P CCF0055
+A/C

2.0 (AZT220_) 1AZ-FSE 110 10/00-02/03 COF100138S CAF100565P CCF0055
+A/C

2.0 (AZT250_) 1AZ-FSE 108 04/03-11/08 COF100138S CAF100813P LFT CCF0052 CCF0052C
2.0 (ZRT272_) 3ZR-FAE;3ZR-FE 112 11/08- COF100601E CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.0 D 1CD-FTV 85 09/02-02/03 COF100283S CAF100828P CFF100452 CCF0055

+A/C

2.0 D (CDT220_) 1CD-FTV 85 09/02-02/03 COF100283S CAF100828P CFF100452 CCF0055
+A/C

Eng. Code:1CDFTV COF100274S
->12/02

2.0 D-4D (ADT250_) 1AD-FTV 93 03/06-11/08 COF100567E CAF100847P CFF100452 CCF0052 CCF0052C
2.0 D-4D (ADT270_) 1AD-FTV 91/93 11/08- COF100567E CAF100877P CFF100452 CCF0051 CCF0051C

TOYOTA
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...AVENSIS
2.0 D-4D (CDT220_) 1CD-FTV 81 10/99-02/03 COF100283S

01/03->
CAF100815P CFF100452 CCF0055

+A/C

Eng. Code:1CDFTV COF100283S
Eng. Code:1CDFTV COF100274S

->12/02

2.0 D-4D (CDT250_) 1CD-FTV 85 04/03-11/08 COF100283S CAF100828P CFF100149 CCF0052 CCF0052C
2.0 D-4D (WWT271_) 2WW 105 04/15- CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.0 VVT-i (AZT220_) 1AZ-FSE 110 10/00-02/03 COF100138S CAF100565P CCF0055

+A/C

2.0 VVTi (AZT250_) 1AZ-FE 114 04/03-11/08 COF100138S CAF100813P LFT CCF0052 CCF0052C
2.2 D-4D (ADT251_) 2AD-FTV 110 10/05-11/08 COF100567E CAF100847P CFF100452 CCF0052 CCF0052C
2.2 D-4D (ADT271_) 2AD-FHV 130 11/08- COF100567E CAF100877P CFF100452 CCF0051 CCF0051C

2AD-FHV;2AD-FTV 110 11/08- COF100567E CAF100877P CFF100452 CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.2 D-CAT (ADT251_) 2AD-FHV 130 07/05-11/08 COF100567E CAF100847P CFF100452 CCF0052 CCF0052C
2.2 TD 3C-TE 74 04/05-11/08 CCF0052 CCF0052C
2.4 (AZT251_) 2AZ-FSE 120/125 09/03-11/08 COF100138S CAF100813P LFT CCF0052 CCF0052C

AVENSIS VERSO
2.0 (ACM20_) 1AZ-FE 110 08/01-11/09 COF100138S CAF100813P CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.0 D (CLM20_) 1CD-FTV 85 08/01-08/05 COF100283S CAF100927P CFF100452 CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.2 D-4D 2AD-FTV 100 04/08-11/09 CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.4 (ACM21) 2AZ-FE 115 08/01-08/07 LFT CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.4 4WD (ACM21_) 2AZ-FE 115 11/03-08/06 CCF0050 CCF0050C

AYGO
1.0 (KGB10_) 1KR-FE 50 07/05- COF100138S CAF100809P LFT CCF0427
1.0 (KGB40_) 1KR-FE 51 05/14- COF100138S LFT
1.0 GPL (KGB10_) 1KR-FE 50 07/05- COF100138S CAF100809P LFT CCF0427
1.4 HDi (WNB10_) 2WZ-TV 40 07/05-08/10 COF100529E [2] * CAF100735P CFF100449 CCF0427

COF100699E

CAMRY
2.0 1AZ-FE 109 09/11- CAF101107P CCF0051
2.0 (ACV31_) 1AZ-FE 110 08/01-11/06 COF100138S CAF100942P CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.0 (ASV51_) 6AR-FSE 110 01/15- COF100605E CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.0 VVT-i 1AZ-FE 108 01/06-09/11 CAF101107P CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.4 (ACV30_, ACV36) 2AZ-FE 112 11/01-11/06 COF100138S CAF100942P LFT CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.4 (ACV40) 2AZ-FE 116 01/06-09/11 COF100138S CAF101107P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.4 (ACV40_) 2AZ-FE 123/127 01/06-09/11 COF100138S CAF101107P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.4 Hybrid (AHV40_) 2AZ-FXE 105 01/06-07/11 CCF0051
2.4 VVTi Hybrid 2AZ-FXE 105 01/06-11/06 CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.4 VVT-i Hybrid 2AZ-FXE 110 01/06-09/11 CCF0051
2.4 VVTi LE 2AZ-FE 116 01/06-11/06 COF100138S LFT CCF0050 CCF0050C
2.5 (ASV50) 2AR-FE 133 01/12- COF100605E CAF101107P CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.5 (ASV50_) 2AR-FE 135 01/12- COF100605E
2.5 Hybrid 2AR-FXE;2JM 118 09/11- CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.5 Hybrid (AVV50_) 2AR-FXE 115 09/12- COF100605E
2.5 VVTi 2AR-FE 129 01/10-09/11 CCF0051
3.0 (MCV30_) 1MZ-FE 137 08/01-11/06 COF100165S CAF100942P CCF0050 CCF0050C
3.0 (MCV30_, MCV36) 1MZ-FE 141 09/02-11/06 CCF0050 CCF0050C
3.3 (MCV31_) 3MZ-FE 165 07/03-01/06 CCF0050 CCF0050C
3.5 2GR-FE 197/204 01/06- COF100605E CAF100920P CCF0050 CCF0050C

CCF0051 CCF0051C
3.5 (GSV40_) 2GR-FE 200 01/06-12/11 COF100605E CCF0051 CCF0051C
3.5 (GSV50_) 2GR-FE 183 12/12- COF100605E CCF0051 CCF0051C

CELICA
1.8 16V TS (ZZT231_) 2ZZ-GE 141 08/99-09/05 COF100138S CAF100577P CFF100482 CCF0050 CCF0050C
1.8 16V VT-i (ZZT230_) 1ZZ-FE 105 08/99-07/05 COF100138S CAF100577P CFF100482 CCF0050 CCF0050C

COROLLA (E11)
1.4 (ZZE111_) 4ZZ-FE 71 02/00-01/02 COF100138S LFT CCF0054

Great Britain CAF100978P
Japan CAF100677P

1.4 16V (ZZE111_) 4ZZ-FE 71 02/00-11/01 COF100138S CFF100451 CCF0054
Great Britain CAF100978P

Japan CAF100677P
1.4 D4d 1ND-TV 66 06/04-10/01 CFF100452 CCF0054
1.4 D-4D 1ND-TV 66 06/04-12/01 COF100165S CAF100828P CFF100452 CCF0054

TO
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...COROLLA (E11)
1.5 1NZ-FE 78 09/99-10/01 CCF0054
1.6 (ZZE112_) 3ZZ-FE 81 02/00-01/02 COF100138S CFF100451 CCF0054

Great Britain CAF100978P
Japan CAF100677P

1.6 16V (ZZE112_) 3ZZ-FE 81 02/00-11/01 COF100138S CFF100451 CCF0054
Great Britain CAF100978P

Japan CAF100677P
1.8 (AE112) 7A-FE 85 09/98-11/01 COF100138S CCF0054
1.9 D (WZE110_) 1WZ 51 02/00-01/02 COF100118S CAF100565P CFF100250 CCF0054
2.0 D-4D 1CD-FTV 81/85 08/00-12/01 CCF0054
2.0 D-4D (CDE110_) 1CD-FTV 66 09/00-01/02 COF100283S CAF100549P CFF100452 CCF0054
2.2 TD 3C-TE 66 04/98-10/01 CCF0054

COROLLA (E12)
1.3 (NZE120_, ZZE120_) 2NZ-FE 65 08/00-05/04 CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.4 D (NDE120_) 1ND-TV 66 07/04-02/07 COF100165S CAF100828P CFF100452 CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.4 D-4D (NDE120_) 1ND-TV 66 07/04-07/07 COF100165S CAF100828P CFF100452 CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.4 D4-D (NDE120_) 1ND-TV 66 07/04-02/07 COF100165S CAF100828P CFF100452 CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.4 VVT-i (ZZE120_) 4ZZ-FE 71 01/02-07/07 COF100138S CAF100813P CFF100451 CCF0052 CCF0052C

LFT
1.5 1NZ-FE 81 06/07-07/07 CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.5 (ZZA120_, ZZE123_) 1NZ-FE 80 11/01-07/07 CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.5 G 4WD 1NZ-FE 80 11/01-05/04 CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.6 1ZR-FE 91 11/06-07/07 COF100138S CAF100940P LFT CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.6 VVT-i (ZZE121_) 3ZZ-FE 81 10/01-08/07 COF100138S CAF100813P CFF100451 CCF0052 CCF0052C

LFT
1.8 1ZZ-FE 92/96 03/01-07/05 CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.8 (ZZE122) 1ZZ-FE 100 11/01-07/07 COF100138S CAF100813P CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.8 4WD 1ZZ-FE 100 12/01-02/07 COF100138S CAF100813P CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.8 4x4 1ZZ-FE 94 06/07-07/07 CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.8 VVTi (ZZE122_) 1ZZ-FE 100 06/04-12/07 COF100138S CAF100813P CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.8 VVTL-i TS (ZZE123) 2ZZ-GE 141 01/02-02/07 COF100138S CAF100813P LFT CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.8 VVTL-i TS (ZZE123_) 2ZZ-GE 160/165 02/05-02/07 COF100138S CAF100813P LFT CCF0052 CCF0052C

CFF100482
2.0 D-4D (CDE120_) 1CD-FTV 66/85 01/02-07/07 COF100283S CAF100828P CFF100452 CCF0052 CCF0052C
2.0 D-4D (CDE120R_,
CDE120L_)

1CD-FTV 81/85 01/02-02/07 COF100283S CAF100828P CFF100452 CCF0052 CCF0052C

COROLLA (E15)
1.33 1NR-FE 74 01/07- COF100587E CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.4 D-4D 1ND-TV 66 10/06- COF100165S CAF100877P CFF100660 CCF0051 CCF0051C

COF100605E
1.4 VVT-i 4ZZ-FE 71 01/07- COF100138S CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.5 1NZ-FE 81 08/07- CCF0051
1.5 4WD 1NZ-FE 77 08/07- CCF0051
1.6 1ZR-FAE;1ZR-FE 97 01/09- COF100601E CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.6 CNG 3ZZ-FE 81 08/07- CCF0051
1.6 Dual VVTi (ZRE141) 1ZR-FE 91 01/07- CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C

Eng. Code:1ZRFE COF100138S
->11/08

Eng. Code:1ZRFE COF100601E
12/08->

1.6 VVT-i 3ZZ-FE 81 08/07- CCF0051
1.6 VVTi (ZRE141_, ZRE151_) 1ZR-FE 90 07/10-05/14 COF100138S CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.8 2ZR-FAE 106/108 01/09- CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.8 (ZRE142, ZRE152) 2ZR-FE 100 05/07-07/14 COF100138S CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.8 4WD 2ZR-FAE 98 08/07- CCF0051
1.8 VVTi 2ZR-FE 103 08/10- CCF0051
2.0 D-4D 1AD-FTV 93 01/07- COF100567E CAF100877P CFF100660 CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.2 D-4D 2AD-FHV 130 11/06- COF100567E CCF0051

COROLLA (NRE18, ZRE18, NDE18)
1.3 (NRE180_) 1NR-FE 73 06/13- CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.4 D-4D (NDE180_) 1ND-TV 66 06/13- COF100605E CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.6 (ZRE171_) 1ZR-FE 90 06/13- CAF100940P CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.6 (ZRE181_) 1ZR-FAE 97 06/13- CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.8 VVTi (ZRE172) 2ZR-FBE;2ZR-FE 103 06/13- CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C

COROLLA VERSO
1.3 VVTi 8A-FE 64 03/04-03/09 CCF0052 CCF0052C

TOYOTA
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...COROLLA VERSO
1.4 D-4D 1ND-TV 66 09/01-03/09 CFF100452 CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.4 VVT-i 4ZZ-FE 71 01/02-05/04 COF100138S CAF100813P CFF100451 CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.5 1NZ-FE 80 03/04-03/09 CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.6 (ZNR10_) 3ZZ-FE 81 04/04-03/09 COF100138S CAF100813P CFF100451 CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.6 VVT-i (ZZE121_) 3ZZ-FE 81 01/02-05/04 COF100138S CAF100813P CFF100451 CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.8 4S-FE 92 09/01-03/09 COF100138S CAF100813P CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.8 (ZNR11_) 1ZZ-FE 95 04/04-03/09 COF100138S CAF100813P CFF100451 CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.8 VVT-i (ZZE122_) 1ZZ-FE 99 01/02-05/04 COF100138S CAF100813P CFF100451 CCF0052 CCF0052C
1.8 VVTi 4WD 1ZZ-FE 99 10/01-02/04 COF100138S CAF100813P CCF0052 CCF0052C
2.0 D-4D (CDE120_) 1CD-FTV 66/85 09/01-07/04 COF100283S CAF100828P CFF100452 CCF0052 CCF0052C
2.0 D-4D (CUR10_) 1CD-FTV 85 04/04-03/09 COF100283S CAF100828P CFF100149 CCF0052 CCF0052C
2.2 D-4D (AUR10_) 2AD-FHV 130 10/05-03/09 COF100567E CAF100847P CFF100452 CCF0052 CCF0052C

2AD-FTV 100 10/05-03/09 COF100567E CAF100847P CFF100452 CCF0052 CCF0052C

DYNA
2.5 D4d 2KD-FTV 75 08/01- COF100283S CAF100209R CFF100149
2.5 D4d (KDY220_,
KDY230_)

2KD-FTV 65 08/01- COF100283S CAF100209R CFF100149

3.0 D4d 1KD-FTV 100 10/09- COF100102S CAF100209R CFF100149
5L 65 08/01- CFF100149

3.0 D4d (KDY22_, KDY23_,
KDY25_, KDY26_)

1KD-FTV 106 09/06- COF100102S CAF100209R

3.0 D4d (KDY261_,
KDY251_, KDY231_,
KDY221_)

1KD-FTV 80 09/06- COF100102S CAF100209R CFF100149

DYNA 150
3.0 D 5L 65 09/98-07/01 COF100274S CFF100149

DYNA 400
4.1 TDi 15B-FTE 125 10/04-12/06 COF100274S

ECHO
1.0 (SCP10_) 1SZ-FE 50 03/99-08/05 CFF100482
1.3 VVTi 2SZ-FE 64 04/03-08/05 LFT
1.4 D (NLP10_) 1ND-TV 55 01/00-03/03 CFF100452
1.5 VVTi 1NZ-FE 78 04/99-08/05 CFF100482

FJ CRUISER
4.0 (GSJ10_) 1GR-FE 178 01/06-10/10 CCF0050
4.0 VVTi 4WD 1GR-FE 178 01/11-10/10 CCF0050

FORTUNER
2.5 D-4D 4WD 2KD-FTV 106 01/09-05/15 CAF100732R CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.7 4WD (TGN51_) 2TR-FE 118 06/04-05/15 CAF100732R CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.7 VVTi 2TR-FE 118 06/04-05/15 CAF100732R CCF0051 CCF0051C
3.0 D 1KD-FTV 120 08/09-05/15 CAF100732R CCF0051 CCF0051C
3.0 D 4WD 1KD-FTV 120 06/04-05/15 CAF100732R CCF0051 CCF0051C
3.0 D 4WD (KUN51_) 1KD-FTV 126 08/09-05/15 CCF0051 CCF0051C
4.0 4WD (GGN50_, GGN60_) 1GR-FE 173 07/05-05/15 CAF100732R CCF0051 CCF0051C

GT 86
2.0 (ZN6AC_, ZN6BC_) FA20D 147 03/12- LFT CCF0142

HARRIER
3.5 4WD (GSU35_, GSU36_) 2GR-FE 206 04/05-12/08 COF100605E

HIACE (III)
2.5 D-4D 4WD (KLH18,
KLH28_)

2KD-FTV 65 08/01-07/06 COF100102S CAF100470C CFF100149

2.5 D-4D 4WD (KLH18_) 2KD-FTV 75 08/01-08/04 COF100102S CAF100470C CFF100149

HIACE (IV)
2.4 D (LXH12_) 2L 55 07/99-08/06 COF100274S CAF100470C CFF100452
2.5 D-4D 2KD-FTV 75 09/06- COF100102S CAF100470C CFF100477 CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.5 D-4D (KLH12_) 2KD-FTV 65 11/01-08/06 COF100102S CAF100470C CFF100149
2.5 D-4D (KLH12_, KLH22_) 2KD-FTV 65/70/

75
11/01-

Eng. Code:2KDFTV COF100102S
65/70/
75/86

11/01- COF100165S CAF100470C CFF100149

CFF100477
2.5 D-4D 4WD 2KD-FTV 94 01/05- CFF100149
2.5 D-4D 4WD (KLH18_) 2KD-FTV 75 08/01-07/06

Eng. Code:2KDFTV COF100102S

TO
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75/86 08/01- COF100165S CAF100470C CFF100149

2.5 D-4D 4WD (KLH18_,
KLH28)

2KD-FTV 75 11/01-08/06 COF100165S CAF100470C CFF100149

2.5 D-4D 4WD (KLH28_,
KLH18_)

2KD-FTV 86 09/06- COF100165S CAF100470C CFF100149

2.7 2TR-FE 111 09/09- CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.7 (RCH13_, RCH23_) 3RZ-FE 105/106 04/98-12/06 COF100165S CAF100470C CFF100470
2.7 (TRH223) 2TR-FE 111 01/05- COF100102S CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.7 4WD (RCH19_) 3RZ-FE 105/106 04/98- COF100165S CAF100470C

106 07/99-
Eng. Code:3RZFE COF100102S

2.7 4WD (RCH19_, RCH29_) 3RZ-FE 106 04/98- COF100165S CAF100470C

HIACE (V)
2.5 D-4D 2KD-FTV 70/75 09/06- COF100102S CAF100470C CFF100477 CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.5 D-4D (KDH200_,
KDH202_, KDH212_,
KDH222_)

2KD-FTV 86 09/06- CFF100149 CCF0051 CCF0051C

2.7 VVTi (TRH201, TRH221) 2TR-FE 111 01/05- COF100102S CCF0051 CCF0051C
3.0 D 1KD-FTV 100 01/05- CCF0051 CCF0051C

HILUX (II)
2.4 TD 4WD (LN165_,
LN170_, LN190_)

2L-T 66 08/98-01/02 COF100274S CAF100722R CFF100452

2.5 D-4D (KDN14_, KDN15_,
KDN16_, KDN19_)

2KD-FTV 65 11/01-07/05 COF100102S CAF100722R CFF100149

2.5 D-4D 4WD (KDN165_,
KDN170_, KDN190_)

2KD-FTV 75 11/01-07/05 COF100165S CAF100722R CFF100149

2.7 (RZN154, RZN149) 3RZ-FE 107 08/01-07/04 CFF100149
3.0 D 5L 67 08/02-07/04 CFF100149
3.0 D 4WD 5L 67 01/02-07/05 CFF100149

HILUX (III)
2.0 (KGN15_, TGN15_) 1TR-FE 108 08/05- CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.0 (TGN10_, TGN15_) 1TR-FE 98 02/05- CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.5 D 4WD (KUN25_) 2KD-FTV 75 10/05- COF100165S CAF100732R CFF100149 CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.5 D-4D 2KD-FTV 106 01/10- CAF100732R CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.5 D-4D (KUN15_) 2KD-FTV 88 12/07- COF100165S CAF100732R CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.5 D-4D (KUN15_, KUN25_,
KUN35_)

2KD-FTV 75 10/05- COF100165S CAF100732R CFF100149 CCF0051 CCF0051C

2.5 D-4D 4WD 2KD-FTV 106 09/09- COF100165S CAF100732R CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.5 D-4D 4WD (KUN25_) 2KD-FTV 88/94 11/04- COF100165S CAF100732R CFF100149 CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.7 (TGN16) 2TR-FE 118 08/05-03/12 CAF100732R CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.7 4WD (TGN26) 2TR-FE 118 01/05-03/12 CAF100732R CCF0051 CCF0051C
3.0 D 1KD-FTV 126 02/05- CAF100732R CCF0051 CCF0051C
3.0 D (KUN16) 1KD-FTV 126 10/06- COF100165S CAF100732R CCF0051 CCF0051C
3.0 D (KUN16_, KUN36_) 1KD-FTV 120 11/04-09/06 COF100102S CAF100732R CCF0051 CCF0051C
3.0 D 4WD 1KD-FTV 126 02/05- CAF100732R CCF0051 CCF0051C
3.0 D 4WD (KUN26_) 1KD-FTV 120 08/05- CAF100732R CCF0051 CCF0051C
3.0 D-4D 4WD 1KD-FTV 145 05/08-12/08 CAF100732R CCF0051 CCF0051C
3.0 D-4D 4WD (KUN26) 1KD-FTV 126 12/07- COF100165S CAF100732R CCF0051 CCF0051C
4.0 (GGN15) 1GR-FE 175 08/05- CCF0051 CCF0051C
4.0 4WD (GGN25) 1GR-FE 175 08/05- CCF0051 CCF0051C

HILUX
2.5 D-4D (KUN15_, KDN1_) 2KD-FTV 65 10/05-11/08 CAF100732R CCF0051 CCF0051C

IQ
1.0 (KGJ10_) 1KR-FE 50 01/09- COF100138S CAF100985P LFT
1.33 1NR-FE 69 01/09- COF100587E CAF100985P LFT
1.33 (NGJ10_) 1NR-FE 72 01/09- COF100587E CAF100985P LFT
1.4 D-4D (NUJ10_) 1ND-TV 66 01/09- COF100605E CAF101215P CFF100452

KIJANG INNOVA
2.0 (TGN40_) 1TR-FE 100 07/03- CAF100732R

KLUGER
2.7 (ASU50) 1AR-FE 138 09/16- COF100605E CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.7 VVTi 4WD 1AR-FE 140 05/07- COF100605E CCF0051 CCF0051C
3.5 2GR-FE 201 05/07- COF100605E CCF0051 CCF0051C
3.5 (GSU50R) 2GR-FE 201 12/13- COF100605E
3.5 4WD (GSU45_) 2GR-FE 201 05/07- COF100605E CCF0051 CCF0051C

TOYOTA
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3.5 AWD (GSU55_) 2GR-FE 183 09/14- COF100605E CCF0051 CCF0051C

LAND CRUISER 90
3.0 D-4D 4WD (KDJ90_,
KDJ95_)

1KD-FTV 120 08/00-08/02 COF100274S CAF100722R CFF100149 CCF0050 CCF0050C

4.2 TD 1H-Z 123 08/99-08/01 COF100274S CCF0050 CCF0050C
4.7 2UZ-FE 175 08/02- CCF0050 CCF0050C

LAND CRUISER 100
4.2 TD (HDJ100_) 1HD-FTE 150 01/98-08/07 COF100274S CAF100737R CFF100149 CCF0051
4.2 TDi 24V (HDJ100) 1HD-FTE 150 01/98-07/08 COF100274S CAF100737R CCF0051

01/08->

4.7 (UZJ100) 2UZ-FE 175 02/02-08/07 COF100165S CAF100737R CFF100630 CCF0051
4.7 (UZJ100_) 2UZ-FE 173 01/98-08/07 COF100165S CAF100964P CFF100630 CCF0051

LAND CRUISER 120
2.7 (RZJ12) 3RZ-FE 112 09/02-08/04 CCF0050

01/03->
CCF0050C
01/03->

2.7 (TRJ12) 2TR-FE 120 11/03-02/10 COF100102S CAF100886P CCF0050 CCF0050C
3.0 D 5L-E 70 09/02-07/09 COF100150S CAF100886P CFF100149 CCF0050

01/03->
CCF0050C
01/03->

3.0 D-4D (KDJ120) 1KD-FTV 122 07/04-08/09 COF100274S
->07/06

CAF100886P CFF100149 CCF0050 CCF0050C

3.0 D-4D (KDJ120, KDJ125) 1KD-FTV 127 09/02-07/09 COF100165S CAF100886P CFF100149 CCF0050
01/03->

CCF0050C
01/03->

3.0 D-4D (KDJ120, KDJ150,
KDJ125)

1KD-FTV 120 09/02-07/09 COF100274S CAF100886P CFF100149 CCF0050 CCF0050C

3.0 D-4D (KZJ12) 1KZ-TE 92 09/02-07/09 COF100274S CAF100722R CFF100149 CCF0050
01/03->

CCF0050C
01/03->

3.4 5VZ-FE 136 09/02-08/04 CCF0050
01/03->

CCF0050C
01/03->

4.0 (GRJ12) 1GR-FE 179 09/02-08/10 CCF0050
01/03->

CCF0050C
01/03->

4.0 (GRJ12_) 1GR-FE 183 01/03-03/10 COF100165S CCF0050 CCF0050C

LAND CRUISER 150
2.7 2TR-FE 120 01/10- COF100102S CAF100886P CCF0051
2.8 D-4D (GDJ150_,
GDJ155_)

1GD-FTV 130 06/15- CCF0051 CCF0051C

3.0 D-4D (KDJ150_) 1KD-FTV 127 08/09- COF100102S CAF100886P CFF100149 CCF0051 CCF0051C
3.0 D-4D (KDJ155_,
KDJ150_)

1KD-FTV 140 08/09- COF100102S CAF100886P CFF100149 CCF0051 CCF0051C

4.0 V6 Dual VVTi (GRJ150_) 1GR-FE 205 08/09- COF100567E LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
4.0 V6 VVTi (GRJ150) 1GR-FE 202 08/09- CCF0051 CCF0051C
4.0 V6 VVTi (GRJ150_) 1GR-FE 183/203 01/10- LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
4.0 V6 VVT-i (GRJ150_,
GRJ125_)

1GR-FE 207 08/09- COF100567E LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C

LAND CRUISER 200
4.0 VVTi 1GR-FE 176 01/10- CCF0051
4.5 D V8 (VDJ200) 1VD-FTV 210 01/08- CCF0051 CCF0051C
4.5 D4-D 1VD-FTV 173 08/07- CCF0051
4.5 D-4D (VDJ200) 1VD-FTV 195 01/08- CCF0051 CCF0051C
4.5 D4-D (VDJ200) 1VD-FTV 200 01/12- CCF0051 CCF0051C
4.6 V8 1UR-FE 227 09/10- CCF0051
4.6 V8 (_URJ202W_) 1UR-FE 234 01/12- CCF0051
4.7 V8 (UZJ200) 2UZ-FE 202/212 08/07- LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
5.7 V8 3UR-FE 268/284 08/07- CCF0051

MATRIX
1.8 (ZRE142_) 2ZR-FE 97 01/08-05/14 CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.8 4WD (ZZE13_) 1ZZ-FE 91 01/02-02/04 COF100138S CAF100565P
1.8 VVTi 1ZZ-FE 96 01/02-02/04 COF100138S CAF100565P
2.4 (AZE14_) 2AZ-FE 117 01/08-05/14 CCF0051 CCF0051C

MIRAI
FCV (JPD10_) 4JM 113 10/14- CCF0051 CCF0051C

MR 2 (III)
1.8 16V VT-i (ZZW30) 1ZZ-FE 103 10/99-06/07 COF100138S CAF100577P CFF100482

PASSO
1.0 1KR-FE 51 06/05-01/10 LFT
1.0 4WD 1KR-FE 51 06/05-01/10 LFT

PLATZ
1.0 (SCP11_) 1SZ-FE 50 04/99-08/05 CFF100482

PREVIA
2.0 3S-FE 94 10/00-08/03 CCF0050
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2.0 D-4D (CLR30_) 1CD-FTV 85 03/01-01/06 COF100283S CAF100815P CFF100452 CCF0050
2.4 2AZ-FE 125 10/05- COF100138S CAF100920P LFT CCF0050 CCF0050C

CCF0051
2.4 (ACR30) 2AZ-FE 115 08/00-01/06 COF100138S CAF100768P LFT CCF0050
2.4 4WD 2AZ-FE 125 10/05-01/06 LFT CCF0050

2AZ-FXE 96 07/02-12/05 COF100138S CCF0050
2.4 Hybrid 2AZ-FXE 96 10/05-01/06 CCF0050
2.4 Hybrid 4WD 2AZ-FXE 96/110 10/05- CCF0050
3.0 (MCR30W) 1MZ-FE 162 08/00-12/05 CCF0050
3.5 2GR-FE 200/206 02/00- COF100605E CCF0050
3.5 4WD 2GR-FE 206 02/00-01/06 CCF0050

PRIUS
1.5 (NHW2_) 1NZ-FXE 57 08/03-03/09 COF100138S CAF100931P LFT CCF0050
1.5 Hybrid (NHW1_) 1NZ-FXE 53 05/00-01/04 COF100138S CAF100931P LFT CCF0050
1.8 Hybrid (ZVW3_) 2ZR-FXE 73/100 04/09- COF100601E CAF100937P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.8 Hybrid (ZVW4_) 2ZR-FXE 73/100 05/11- COF100601E CAF100937P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C

CCF0050C

PROACE
1.6 D (MDX9_) 3WZ-TV 66 06/13-03/16 COF100529E [2] * CAF100916P CFF100644

COF100699E
1.6 D (MDZ2_) 3WZ-HV 85 02/16- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 D (MDZ9_) 3WZ-TV 70 02/16- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 D (MPY2_) 3WZ-HV 85 02/16- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
1.6 D (MPY9_) 3WZ-TV 70 02/16- CAF101245P CCF0137 CCF0137C
2.0 D (MDX3_) 4WZ-FTW 94 06/13-03/16 COF100530E [1] * CFF101560

COF100787E [3] *
2.0 D (MDX6_) 4WZ-FHV 120 06/13-03/16 COF100530E [1] * CFF101560

COF100787E [3] *
2.0 D (MDZ3_) 4WZ-FTV 90 02/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C
2.0 D (MDZ4_) 4WZ-FTV 110 02/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C
2.0 D (MDZ6_) 4WZ-FHV 130 02/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C
2.0 D (MPY4_) 4WZ-FTV 110 02/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C
2.0 D (MPY6_) 4WZ-FHV 130 02/16- CCF0137 CCF0137C

PROBOX/SUCCEED
1.4 D-4D 1ND-TV 55 07/02-08/14 CFF100452

RAV 4 (II)
1.8 (ZCA25_, ZCA26_) 1ZZ-FE 92 08/00-11/05 COF100138S CAF101049P LFT CCF0123
2.0 4WD (ACA21, ACA20) 1AZ-FE 110 06/00-11/05 COF100138S CAF100768P CFF100470 CCF0123
2.0 D 4WD (CLA20_, CLA21_) 1CD-FTV 85 05/01-11/05 COF100283S CAF100815P CFF100452 CCF0123
2.4 VVTi 4WD 2AZ-FE 112 08/03-11/05 CCF0123

RAV 4 (III)
2.0 (ZSA35_) 3ZR-FAE 116 12/08- COF100601E CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0050C

CCF0051C
2.0 4WD (ACA30_) 1AZ-FE 112 03/06- COF100138S CAF100920P CFF100527 CCF0051 CCF0050C

CCF0051C
2.0 4WD (ZSA30_) 3ZR-FAE 116 12/08- COF100601E CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0050C

CCF0051C
2.0 VVT-i 3ZR-FAE 109 03/09- COF100601E CAF100940P CCF0051 CCF0050C
2.0 VVT-i 4WD 3ZR-FAE 109 03/09- COF100601E CAF100940P CCF0051 CCF0050C

CCF0051C
2.2 D (ALA35_) 2AD-FHV;2AD-FTV 110 12/08-12/13 COF100567E CAF100874P CFF100452 CCF0051 CCF0050C

CCF0051C
2.2 D 4WD (ALA30_) 2AD-FHV 130 03/06- COF100567E CAF100874P CFF100452 CCF0051 CCF0050C

CCF0051C
2AD-FHV;2AD-FTV 100/110 03/06- COF100567E CAF100874P CFF100452 CCF0051 CCF0050C

CCF0051C
2.4 (ACA33) 2AZ-FE 125 11/05- COF100138S CAF100920P CCF0051 CCF0050C

CCF0051C
2.4 VVTi 4WD 2AZ-FE 125 11/05- COF100138S CAF100920P LFT CCF0051 CCF0050C
3.5 4WD 2GR-FE 206 08/07- CCF0051
3.5 VVTi 4WD 2GR-FE 201 11/05- COF100605E LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C

RAV 4 (IV)
2.0 4WD 3ZR-FE 107 12/12- CAF100940P CCF0051 CCF0051C

TOYOTA

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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2.0 4WD (ZSA44_) 3ZR-FAE 111 12/12-

Eng. Code:3ZRFAE COF100601E
111/112 12/12- COF100138S CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0050C

CCF0051C
2.0 D (ALA40_) 1AD-FTV 91 12/12- COF100567E CAF100874P CFF100452 CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.0 D (WWA42_) 2WW 105 10/15- CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.0 D 4WD (ALA41_) 1AD-FTV 91 01/13- CAF100874P CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.0 VVT-i 3ZR-FAE 107 12/12- CAF100940P CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.2 D 4WD (ALA49) 2AD-FHV;2AD-FTV 110 12/12- COF100567E CAF100874P CFF100452 CCF0051 CCF0050C

CCF0051C
2.5 Hybrid (AVA42_, AVA44_) 2AR-FXE 114 10/15- COF100605E CAF100937P CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.5 Hybrid 4WD (AVA44_) 2AR-FXE 114 10/15- COF100605E CAF100937P CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.5 VVT-i 4WD 2AR-FE 132 12/12- COF100605E LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C

SIENNA
2.7 (ASL30_) 1AR-FE 140 09/10-07/13 COF100605E
3.5 (GSL30_) 2GR-FE 196 01/10- COF100605E
3.5 4WD (GSL35_) 2GR-FE 196/198 01/10- COF100605E CCF0051 CCF0051C

TUNDRA
5.7 (USK50_, USK51,
USK52_, USK56_, USK57_)

3UR-FE 284 01/07- CCF0051 CCF0050C

CCF0051C
5.7 4WD (USK50_, USK51_,
USK52_, USK56_, USK57_)

3UR-FE 284 01/07- CCF0051 CCF0050C

CCF0051C

URBAN CRUISER
1.33 (NSP110_) 1NR-FE 73/74 01/09- COF100587E CAF100811P LFT CCF0051 CCF0050C

CAF100809P CCF0051C
1.4 D-4D (NLP110_) 1ND-TV 66 01/09-04/14 COF100605E CAF101215P CFF100452 CCF0051 CCF0050C

CCF0051C
1.4 D-4D 4WD (NLP115_) 1ND-TV 66 01/09-04/14 COF100605E CAF101215P CFF100452 CCF0051 CCF0050C

CCF0051C
1.5 VVTi (NCP110_) 1NZ-FE 80 07/07- CCF0051
1.5 VVTi 4WD (NCP115_) 1NZ-FE 76 07/07- CCF0051

VENZA
2.7 1AR-FE 136 11/08- COF100605E CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.7 4WD 1AR-FE 136 11/08- COF100605E CCF0051 CCF0051C
2.7 4WD (AGV15_) 1AR-FE 135 11/08- COF100605E
3.5 2GR-FE 200 11/08- COF100605E
3.5 4WD (GGV15_) 2GR-FE 200 11/08- COF100605E

VERSO
1.6 (ZGR20_) 1ZR-FAE 97 04/09- COF100601E CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0050C

CCF0051C
1.6 D4-D (WAR20_) 1WW 82 11/13- CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.8 (ZGR21_) 2ZR-FAE 108 04/09- COF100601E CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0050C

CCF0051C
2.0 D-4D (AUR20_) 1AD-FTV 91/93 04/09- COF100567E CAF100877P CFF100452 CCF0051 CCF0051C

CCF0050C
2.2 D-4D (AUR21_) 2AD-FHV 110 04/09- COF100567E CAF100877P CFF100452 CCF0051 CCF0050C

CCF0051C
2.2 D-CAT (AUR21_) 2AD-FHV 130 04/09- COF100567E CAF100877P CFF100452 CCF0051 CCF0050C

CCF0051C

VERSO S
1.33 (NSP120_) 1NR-FE 73 11/10-10/16 COF100587E CAF100811P LFT CCF0051 CCF0050C

CCF0051C
1.4 D4-D (NLP121_) 1ND-TV 66 11/10-10/16 COF100605E CAF101215P CFF100452 CCF0051 CCF0050C

CCF0051C
1.5 1NZ-FE 80 11/10-04/14 CAF100940P

WISH
1.8 Hi 1ZZ-FE 97 04/03-03/09 COF100138S CAF100565P
1.8 Hi 4WD 1ZZ-FE 92 04/03-03/09 COF100138S CAF100565P

YARIS
1.0 1KR-FE 52 08/07- LFT
1.3 (NCP92_) 2NZ-FE 63 08/05- CAF100940P CCF0051 CCF0051C
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2NZ-FE;2SZ-FE 64 08/07- COF100138S LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C

1.5 1NZ-FE 80 08/07- COF100138S LFT

YARIS VERSO
1.3 (NCP20_, NCP22_) 2NZ-FE 62/63 08/99-09/05 COF100138S CAF100811P CFF100482

Prod. Country:France CCF0050
Prod. Country:Japan CCF0123

1.4 D-4D (NLP20_, NLP22_) 1ND-TV 55 12/01-09/05 COF100165S CAF100854P CFF100452
Prod. Country:France CCF0050
Prod. Country:Japan CCF0123

1.5 (NCP21_) 1NZ-FE 77/78 03/00-09/05 COF100138S CAF100811P CFF100482
Prod. Country:France CCF0050
Prod. Country:Japan CCF0123

1.5 4WD (NCP21_) 1NZ-FE 78 03/00-09/05 COF100138S

YARIS/VITZ
1.0 (KSP130_) 1KR-FE 51 12/10- COF100138S CAF100809P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.0 (SCP10_) 1SZ-FE 48/50 04/99-09/05 COF100138S CAF100809P CFF100482 CCF0050C

Prod. Country:France CCF0050
Prod. Country:Japan CCF0123

1.0 GPL (KSP90_) 1KR-FE 51 01/06- COF100138S CAF100809P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.0 VVT-i (KSP90_) 1KR-FE 51 01/05-11/11 COF100138S CAF100809P CFF100482 CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.3 (NCP10_, SCP12_) 2NZ-FE 63 11/99-10/05 COF100138S CAF100811P CFF100482 CCF0050C

Prod. Country:France CCF0050
Prod. Country:Japan CCF0123

1.3 (NSP130_) 1NR-FE 70 12/10- COF100587E LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1NR-FE;1NR-FKE 73 09/11- COF100587E CAF100811P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C

1.3 (SCP12_) 2SZ-FE 64 08/99-09/05 COF100138S CAF100809P CFF100482 CCF0050C
Prod. Country:France CCF0050
Prod. Country:Japan CCF0123

1.3 4WD 1NR-FE 70 09/11- COF100587E LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.3 4WD (NCP92_) 2NZ-FE;2SZ-FE 64 08/07- LFT CCF0051
1.3 VVT-i 2NZ-FE 63 12/10- COF100138S CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.3 VVT-i (NCP90_, SCP90_) 2NZ-FE;2SZ-FE 63 01/05- COF100138S CCF0051
1.3 VVT-i (SCP90_) 2SZ-FE 64 08/05- COF100138S CAF100809P CFF100482 CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.33 VVT-i (NSP90_) 1NR-FE 73/74 11/08- COF100587E CAF100811P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.4 D (NLP130_) 1ND-TV 66 09/11- COF100605E CAF101215P CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.4 D-4D (NLP10_) 1ND-TV 55 10/01-09/05

Prod. Country:Japan CCF0123
55/66 10/01-10/05 COF100165S CAF100854P CFF100452 CCF0051C

Prod. Country:France CCF0050 CCF0050C
1.4 D-4D (NLP90_) 1ND-TV 66 08/05- COF100165S CAF101215P CFF100452 CCF0051 CCF0051C

COF100605E
Eng. Code:1ND TV CAF100893P

1.5 1NZ-FE 80 12/10- CCF0051
1.5 (NCP13_) 1NZ-FE 77/78/

110
03/00-11/05 COF100138S CAF100940P CFF100482 CCF0050C

CAF100811P
Prod. Country:France CCF0050
Prod. Country:Japan CCF0123

1.5 (NCP91) 1NZ-FE 80 11/05- COF100138S LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.5 Hybrid (NHP130_) 1NZ-FXE 54/55 03/12- COF100138S LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C
1.8 VVTi 1ZZ-FE 97 11/05- LFT CCF0051
1.8 VVTi (ZSP90_) 2ZR-FE 98 01/07- COF100601E CAF100940P LFT CCF0051 CCF0051C

UAZ
HUNTER
2.7 ZMZ-409.10 94 07/04- COF100030S CCF0146 CCF0323C

PATRIOT
2.3 D F1AE0481A 85 06/06- CCF0146
2.7 ZMZ- 409210;

ZMZ-409.10
82/94 07/04- CCF0146

VAUXHALL
ADAM
1.2 A 12 XEL;B 12 XEL;

B 12 XER
51 10/12- COF100559E LFT

TOYOTA
UAZ

VAUXHALL
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...VAUXHALL

...ADAM
1.4 A 14 XEL;B 14 XER 64 10/12- COF100559E LFT

A 14 XER 74 10/12- COF100559E LFT
1.4 LPG 64 07/13- COF100559E
1.4 S B 14 NEH;B 14 NET 110 11/14- COF100559E

AGILA (I)
1.0 12V Z 10 XE 43 09/00-08/05 COF100519E CAF100740P CFF100527 CCF0018

Z 10 XEP 44 02/00-11/06 CAF100740P LFT CCF0018
Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E

Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z10XEP COF100559E
1.2 16V Z 12 XE 55 09/00-03/08 COF100519E CAF100740P LFT CCF0018
1.2 16V Twinport Z 12 XEP 59 07/04-11/06 CAF100740P LFT CCF0018

Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z12XEP COF100559E

1.3 CDTi Z 13 DT 51 08/03-03/08 COF100578E CFF100409 [2] * CCF0018

AGILA (II)
1.0 12V K10B 48 01/08-11/14 COF100180S CAF101953P LFT CCF0182
1.0 i K10B 50 08/11-11/14 LFT CCF0182
1.0 LPG K10B 48 01/08- CAF101953P LFT CCF0182
1.2 58 05/09- COF100180S CAF101953P LFT CCF0182
1.2 i 16V K12B 63/69 01/08-11/14 COF100180S CAF101953P LFT CCF0182
1.2 LPG K12B 63 04/08- CAF101953P CCF0182
1.3 CDTi D13A;Z 13 DTJ 55 01/08-11/14 COF100786E [3] * CAF100969P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0182

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

AMPERA
EV 150 (D1JOI) 4ET50;A 14 XFL 111 03/12- COF101102S CCF0134 CCF0134C

ANTARA
2.0 CDTI Z 20 DM;Z 20 DMH 93/110 08/06-04/15 CFF100747 [4] *

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
2.0 CDTI 4x4 Z 20 DMH 93/110 08/06-04/15 COF100586E CAF100896P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0164

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
2.0 CDTI FWD Z 20 DMH 93/110 08/06- COF100586E CAF100896P CFF100409 [2] *
2.2 CDTi 4x4 A 22 DM;A 22 DMH 120/135 12/10- COF100684E CCF0164
2.2 CDTi FWD A 22 DM 120 12/10- COF100684E CCF0164
2.4 A 24 XE;A 24 XF 123/126 11/10-04/15 COF100568E LFT CCF0164
2.4 4x4 A 24 XE;A 24 XF 123/126 11/10-04/15 COF100568E CCF0164

Z 24 XED 103 08/06-04/15 COF101106S CAF100896P LFT CCF0164
2.4 FWD Z 24 XED 103 08/06- CAF100896P LFT
3.0 4x4 A 30 XF;A 30 XH 188 11/10-04/15 CCF0164
3.2 V6 4x4 10 HM;Z 32 SED 167 11/06-04/15 CAF100896P LFT CCF0164

ARENA
1.9 D F8Q 600;F8Q 606 44 03/98-08/01 COF100136S CAF100132R CFF100252
2.5 D S8U 758;S8U 780;

S8U 782
55 03/98-08/01 COF100270S CAF100132R CFF100252

BOSCH/PURFLUX, Eng. No.:>Y257499 CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS), Eng. No.:Y25750> CFF100253

ASTRA (G)
1.2 16V X 12 XE;Z 12 XE 48/55 02/98-05/05 COF100519E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.2 16V (F08, F48) X 12 XE;Z 12 XE 48/55 02/98-05/05 COF100519E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
1.4 C 14 NZ 44 05/98-05/05 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.4 16V X 14 XE;Z 14 XE 66 02/98-05/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
1.4 16V (F08, F48) X 14 XE;Z 14 XE 66 02/98-05/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

VA
UX

HA
LL
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...VAUXHALL

...ASTRA (G)
1.6 X 16 SZR;Z 16 XEP 55/76 03/98-05/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

Z 16 SE 62 03/98-05/05 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
1.6 (F08, F48) X 16 SZR 55 02/98-09/00 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

Z 16 SE 62 09/00-05/05 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Z 16 XEP 76 12/02-05/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013 CCF0013C

1.6 16V C 16 SEL;X 16 XEL;
Z 16 XE;Z 16 XEP

74/76 03/98-10/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

Z 16 XE 74 03/01-10/05 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
1.6 16V (F08, F48) X 16 XEL;Z 16 XE 74 02/98-05/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.6 Dualfuel X 16 XEL;Z 16 XE 74 09/99-08/04 CAF100689P CCF0013 CCF0013C
Z 16 SE 62/63 03/98-05/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013 CCF0013C

63 03/98-05/05
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
1.6 Dualfuel (F08) Z 16 SE 62 07/00-05/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013 CCF0013C
1.6 Dualfuel (F08, F48) X 16 XEL;Z 16 XE 74 09/99-08/04 CAF100689P CCF0013 CCF0013C

Z 16 SE 63 09/02-05/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
1.7 CDTI 16V Z 17 DTL 59 04/03-05/05 COF100560E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 CDTI 16V (F08, F48) Z 17 DTL 59 04/03-05/05 COF100560E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 DTI 16V Y 17 DT 55 02/00-05/05 COF100560E CAF100689P

->07/01
CFF100255 CCF0013C

CAF100795P
08/01->

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 DTI 16V (F08, F48) Y 17 DT 55 02/00-05/05 COF100560E CAF100689P

->07/01
CFF100255 CCF0013C

CAF100795P
08/01->

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 TD X 17 DTL 50 02/98-08/00 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 TD (F08, F48) X 17 DTL 50 02/98-08/00 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.8 16V X 18 XE1;Z 18 XEL 85 02/98-08/05 COF100520E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

Z 18 XE 92 02/98-10/05 COF100520E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

VAUXHALL
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...VAUXHALL

...ASTRA (G)
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Eng. No.:>20V00604 COF100520E
Eng. No.:20V00605> COF101106S

1.8 16V (F08, F48) X 18 XE1 85 02/98-09/00 COF100520E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Z 18 XE 92 09/00-05/05 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

Eng. No.:>20V00604 COF100520E
Eng. No.:20V00605> COF101106S

1.8 16V Dualfuel Z 18 XE 87 02/98-08/05 COF100520E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
1.8 16V Dualfuel (F08, F48) Z 18 XE 87 09/02-05/05 COF100520E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

2.0 Z 20 LET 147 08/02-10/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
COF101106S

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

2.0 (F08, F48) X 20 XER 118 10/99-08/00 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
2.0 16V X 20 XER 118 10/99-05/05 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

X 20 XEV 100 02/98-05/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
2.0 16V (F08) X 20 XEV 100 02/98-05/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

2.0 16V Turbo Z 20 LET 140 09/00-08/05 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
2.0 DI X 20 DTL;Y 20 DTL 60 02/98-07/04 COF100507E CAF100689P

->07/01
CFF100255 CCF0013C

CAF100795P
08/01->

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.0 DI (F48) X 20 DTL;Y 20 DTL 60 02/98-05/05 COF100507E CAF100689P

->07/01
CFF100255 CCF0013C

CAF100795P
08/01->

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.0 DTI 16V Y 20 DTH 74 02/98-07/04 COF100507E CAF100689P

->07/01
CFF100255 CCF0013C

CAF100795P
08/01->

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.0 DTI 16V (F48) Y 20 DTH 74 08/99-05/05 COF100507E CAF100689P

->07/01
CFF100255 CCF0013C

CAF100795P
08/01->

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.0 SRI Turbo (F08) Z 20 LET 141 11/01-05/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

VA
UX
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...ASTRA (G)
2.0 Turbo Z 20 LET 141 03/02-10/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

2.2 16V Z 22 SE 108 03/00-10/05 COF100568E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
2.2 16V (F08, F48) Z 22 SE 108 03/01-05/05 COF100568E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

2.2 DTI Y 22 DTR 92 09/02-05/05 CFF100255 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

ASTRA (H)
1.2 Z 12 XEP 59 08/05-10/10 CAF100689P CCF0013 CCF0013C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z12XEP COF100559E

1.3 CDTI (L08) Z 13 DTH 66 04/05-11/10 COF100786E [3] * CAF100795P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013 CCF0013C
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

UFI COF100578E
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.3 CDTI (L35) Z 13 DTH 66 08/04-03/09 COF100786E [3] * CAF100795P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013 CCF0013C
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

UFI COF100578E
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.3 CDTI (L48) Z 13 DTH 66 01/04-05/09 COF100786E [3] * CAF100795P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013 CCF0013C
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

UFI COF100578E
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

1.4 Z 14 XEL 55 04/04-11/10 CAF100689P CCF0013 CCF0013C
Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E

Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEL COF100559E
1.4 (L35) Z 14 XEL 55 08/04-10/10 CAF100689P CCF0013 CCF0013C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEL COF100559E

Z 14 XEP 66 08/04-03/09 CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C
Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E

Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E
1.4 (L48) Z 14 XEP 66 01/04-05/09 CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.4 i 16V (L08) Z 14 XEP 66 03/05-11/10 CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C
Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E

Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E
1.6 (L08) Z 16 LET 132 10/06-11/10 COF100559E CAF100794P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C

Z 16 XEP 77 02/05-11/10 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013 CCF0013C
1.6 (L35) A 16 XER;Z 16 XER 85 08/04-03/09 COF100559E CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C

Z 16 LET 132 08/04-03/09 COF100559E CAF100794P CCF0013 CCF0013C
Z 16 XEP 77 08/04-03/09 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013 CCF0013C

1.6 (L48) Z 16 XEP 77 01/04-05/09 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013 CCF0013C
Z 16 XER 85 01/04-05/09 COF100559E CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C

1.6 i 16V (L08) Z 16 XER 85 12/06-11/10 COF100559E CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C
1.6 Turbo (L48) Z 16 LET 132 09/06-09/09 COF100559E CCF0013 CCF0013C
1.7 CDTI A 17 DTR;Z 17 DTR 92 02/07-10/10 COF100693E CAF100794P CFF100255 CCF0013 CCF0013C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
Z 17 DTR 92 02/07-11/10 CFF100255

1.7 CDTI (L08) A 17 DTJ 81 02/07-11/10 COF100693E CAF100794P CFF100564 CCF0013 CCF0013C
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

Z 17 DTH 74 02/05-11/10 COF100560E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013 CCF0013C
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

1.7 CDTI (L35) A 17 DTJ;Z 17 DTJ 81 08/04-10/12 COF100693E CAF100794P CFF100255 CCF0013 CCF0013C
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

Z 17 DTH 74 08/04-03/09 COF100560E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013 CCF0013C
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

VAUXHALL
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...ASTRA (H)
Z 17 DTL 59 08/04-05/09 COF100560E CFF100255 CCF0013 CCF0013C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 CDTI (L48) A 17 DTJ;Z 17 DTJ 81 01/04-05/09 COF100693E CAF100794P CFF100255 CCF0013 CCF0013C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
Z 17 DTH;Z 17 DTL 59/74 01/04-05/09 COF100560E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013 CCF0013C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 TD 79 01/04-05/09 COF100560E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013 CCF0013C
1.8 (L08) Z 18 XE 92 02/05-11/10 COF101106S CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C
1.8 (L35) A 18 XER;Z 18 XER 103 12/05-10/10 COF100559E CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C

Z 18 XE 92 10/04-03/09 COF101106S CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C
1.8 (L48) A 18 XER;Z 18 XER 103 01/04-05/09 COF100559E CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C

Z 18 XE 92 01/04-05/09 COF101106S CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C
1.8 i 16V (L08) A 18 XER;Z 18 XER 103 03/07-11/10 COF100559E CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C
1.9 CDTi Z 19 DTJ 88 08/04-03/09 COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100409 [2] * CCF0013 CCF0013C
1.9 CDTi (L08) Z 19 DTH;Z 19 DTL 74/88/

110
02/05-11/10 COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013 CCF0013C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.9 CDTI (L35) Z 19 DTH;Z 19 DTL 74/88/

110
08/04-03/09 COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013 CCF0013C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.9 CDTI (L48) Z 19 DTH 88/110 01/04-05/09 COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013 CCF0013C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.9 CDTI 16V (L48) Z 19 DTJ 88 01/04-05/09 COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013 CCF0013C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
2.0 Turbo (L08) Z 20 LEL 125 02/05-11/10 COF101106S CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C
2.0 Turbo (L35) Z 20 LEL;Z 20 LER 125/147 08/04-10/10 COF101106S CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C
2.0 Turbo (L48) Z 20 LEH;Z 20 LEL;

Z 20 LER
125/147/
177

01/04-05/09 COF101106S CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C

2.0 VXR (L08) Z 20 LEH 176 02/09-11/10 COF101102S CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C

ASTRA (J)
1.3 CDTi A 13 DTE 70 12/09- COF100606E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 A 14 XEL 64 12/09- COF100559E CAF100986P CFF100201 CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 14 XER;B 14 XER 74 12/09- COF100559E CAF100986P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 Turbo A 14 NEL 88 10/10- COF100559E CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 14 NEL;B 14 NEL 88 08/11- COF100559E CAF100945P CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 14 NET;B 14 NET 103 12/09- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

1.6 A 16 XER;B 16 XER 85 12/09- COF100559E CAF100986P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 CDTi B 16 DTH;B 16 DTL 81/100 11/13- CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 SIDI 125 12/12- CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 Turbo A 16 LET 132 12/09- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.7 CDTI A 17 DTC;A 17 DTE;

A 17 DTF;A 17 DTJ;
A 17 DTL;A 17 DTR;
A 17 DTS;Z 17 DTH

74/81/
92/96

12/09- COF100693E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

2.0 BiTurbo CDTI 143 12/12- CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 20 DTR 143 12/12- CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

2.0 CDTI A 20 DTH 118/121 12/09- COF100600E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

ASTRA GTC (J)
1.4 A 14 NEL;B 14 NEL 88 10/11- COF100559E CAF100945P CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 14 NET;B 14 NET 103 10/11- COF100559E CAF100945P CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 14 XER;B 14 XER 74 10/11- COF100559E CAF100986P CCF0134 CCF0134C

1.6 A 16 LET 132 10/11- COF100559E CAF100945P CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 CDTi B 16 DTH;B 16 DTL 81/100 07/14- CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 SIDI 125 12/12- CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 16 SHT;B 16 SHT 147 09/13- CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.7 CDTI A 17 DTC;A 17 DTE;

A 17 DTF;A 17 DTJ;
A 17 DTS

81/96 10/11- COF100693E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

2.0 BiTurbo CDTI A 20 DTR 143 12/12- CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 CDTI A 20 DTH 121 10/11- COF100600E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 VXR A 20 NFT;B 20 NFT 206 04/12- COF100568E CCF0134 CCF0134C

ASTRA TwinTop (H)
1.6 Z 16 LET 132 10/06-11/10 COF100559E CAF100794P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C
1.6 (L67) Z 16 XEP 77 09/05-11/10 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013 CCF0013C
1.6 i 16V (L67) Z 16 XER 85 10/06-11/10 COF100559E CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C
1.8 (L67) A 18 XER;Z 18 XER 103 05/08-11/10 COF100559E CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C
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...ASTRA TwinTop (H)
1.9 CDTi (L67) Z 19 DTH 110 01/06-11/10 CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013 CCF0013C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
2.0 (L67) Z 20 LEL 125 02/06-11/10 COF101106S CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C
2.0 Turbo (L67) Z 20 LER 147 01/06-11/10 COF101102S CAF100689P LFT CCF0013 CCF0013C

ASTRAVAN (G)
1.6 i X 16 SZR 55 08/98-09/00 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

Z 16 SE 62 09/00-08/06 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100201 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
1.7 CDTI Z 17 DTL 59 04/04-08/06 COF100560E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 DTI 16V Y 17 DT 55 04/01-08/06 COF100560E CAF100689P

->07/01
CFF100255 CCF0013C

CAF100795P
08/01->

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 TD X 17 DTL 50 08/98-08/06 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.0 DI X 20 DTL 60 08/98-08/06 COF100507E CAF100689P

->07/01
CFF100255 CCF0013C

CAF100795P
08/01->

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.0 DTi Y 20 DTH 74 04/04-08/06 COF100507E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561

ASTRAVAN (H)
1.3 CDTi Z 13 DTH 66 08/05- COF100786E [3] * CAF100795P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.4 i Z 14 XEP 66 03/05- CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013 CCF0013C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.6 Z 16 XE1;Z 16 XEP 76 03/05- COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
1.7 CDTI A 17 DTJ;Z 17 DTJ 81 06/11-12/13 COF100693E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
A 17 DTR;Z 17 DTR 92 11/11- COF100693E CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
Z 17 DTH;Z 17 DTL 59/74 03/05-11/11 COF100560E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.9 CDTi Z 19 DTH 88/110 03/05-11/11 CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

BRAVA
2.5 DTI 4x4 4JA1 74 08/01-12/02 COF100271S CFF100146

CASCADA
1.4 88 02/13- COF100559E LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

VAUXHALL

** Check page 461 for sales restriction



290

...VAUXHALL

...CASCADA
A 14 NET;B 14 NET 103 02/13- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

1.6 A 16 SHT;A 16 XHT;
B 16 SHT

125/147 02/13- CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

2.0 CDTI A 20 DTH;A 20 DTR;
B 20 DTH

121/125/
143

02/13- CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

COMBO (B)
1.4 16V X 14 XE 66 08/99-10/01 CCF0079

+A/C
CCF0079C
+A/C

CCF0360
-A/C

CCF0360C
-A/C

COMBO (C)
1.3 CDTI 16V Z 13 DT 51 09/04-02/12 COF100786E [3] * CAF100718P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
Z 13 DTJ 55 10/05-11/11 COF100786E [3] * CAF100800P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.4 16V Z 14 XE 66 10/01-05/07 COF101102S CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.4 i 16V Z 14 XEP 66 01/04-11/11 CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.6 Z 16 SE 62/64 09/01-11/11 COF101106S CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
COF101102S

1.6 CNG 16V Z 16 YNG 69/71 04/05-02/12 COF101102S CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.7 CDTI 16V Z 17 DTH 74 12/04-11/11 COF100560E CAF100800P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 DI 16V Y 17 DTL 48 09/01-11/11 COF100560E CAF100718P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 DTI 16V Y 17 DT 55 10/01-11/11 COF100560E CAF100800P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561

COMBO (D)
1.3 CDTi A 13 FD 66 11/11- COF100606E CAF100997P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C
1.4 A 14 FP 70 11/11- COF100128S LFT

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C
1.4 CNG 88 11/11- COF100786E [3] * LFT

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

1.6 CDTi A 16 FDH;A 16 FDL 66/74/
77

11/11- COF100606E CAF100924P

COF100680E
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C

2.0 CDTI A 20 FD 99 11/11- COF100680E CAF100924P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0119 CCF0119C

COMBO TOUR
1.3 CDTI 16V Y 13 DT;Z 13 DT;

Z 13 DTJ
51/55 09/04-02/12 COF100786E [3] * CAF100718P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.4 Z 14 XEP 66 10/04-09/10 COF100519E CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E
1.6 Z 16 SE 64 10/01-06/04 COF101102S CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.6 CNG Z 16 YNG 69/71 04/05-02/12 COF101102S CAF100718P CFF100225
1.7 CDTI 16V Z 17 DTH 74 12/04-09/10 COF100560E CAF100718P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 DI 16V Y 17 DTL 48 09/01-06/04 COF100560E CAF100718P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 DTI 16V Y 17 DT 55 10/01-02/12 COF100560E CAF100718P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561

CORSA (B)
1.2 i 16V X 12 XE 48 03/98-09/00 COF100519E CAF100640P CFF100225 CCF0079

+A/C
CCF0079C
+A/C

CCF0360
-A/C

CCF0360C
-A/C

VA
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CORSA (C)
1.0 12V (F08, F68) Z 10 XE 43 09/00-10/03 CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z10XE COF100559E

Z 10 XEP 44 11/03-10/06 CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E

Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z10XEP COF100559E
1.2 16V (F08, F68) Z 12 XE 55 09/00-10/06 CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z12XE COF100559E

1.2 16V Dualfuel (F08) Z 12 XE 55 08/01-10/06 CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E

Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z12XE COF100559E
1.2 Twinport (F08, F68) Z 12 XEP 59 07/04-10/06 CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z12XEP COF100559E

1.3 CDTI 16V Z 13 DTJ 55 09/05-09/06 CAF100718P CFF100409 [2] * CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.3 CDTI 16V (F08, F68) Z 13 DT 52 08/00-09/06 COF100786E [3] * CAF100718P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.4 16V (F08, F68) Z 14 XE 66 09/00-10/06 COF101102S CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.4 Twinport (F08, F68) Z 14 XEP 66 06/03-10/06 COF100519E CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E
1.6 Z 16 SE 62 08/00-10/04 COF101102S CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.6 CNG Y 16 YNG;Z 16 YNG 69 05/03-10/06 CAF100718P
1.7 CDTI 16V (F08, F68) Z 17 DTH 74 08/00-09/06 COF100560E CAF100718P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 DI 16V (F08, F68) Y 17 DTL 48 08/00-09/06 COF100560E CAF100718P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.7 DTI 16V (F08, F68) Y 17 DT 55 08/00-09/06 COF100560E CAF100800P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
1.8 16V (F08, F68) Z 18 XE 92 08/00-09/06 CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Eng. No.:>20V00605 COF101106S
Eng. No.:20V00604> COF100520E

CORSA (D)
1.0 A 10 XEP;Z 10 XEP 44 11/06-08/14 CAF100952P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z10XEP COF100559E

1.0 i 12V A 10 XEP 48 06/10-08/14 CAF100952P CCF0119 CCF0119C
Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E

Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:A10XEP COF100559E
1.2 A 12 XEL 51 06/10-08/14 COF100559E

Z 12 XEP 59 11/06-08/14 CAF100952P CFF100225 CCF0119 CCF0119C
Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E

Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z12XEP COF100559E
1.2 i 16V A 12 XER 63 11/06-08/14 CAF100952P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:A12XER COF100559E

1.2 LPG 61 06/11-08/14 COF100519E
COF100559E

A 12 XER 63 08/11-08/14 COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:A12XER COF100559E

Z 12 XEP 59 09/09-08/14 COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z12XEP COF100559E

1.3 CDTi A 13 DTC;Z 13 DTJ 55 07/06-08/14 COF100786E [3] * CAF100952P CFF100606 CCF0119 CCF0119C
CAF101013P CFF100658

PURFLUX, Eng. Code:Z13DTJ COF100531E [1] *
->06/10

UFI, Eng. Code:Z13DTJ COF100578E
->06/10

A 13 DTE;A 13 DTR;
Z 13 DTE

70 06/10-08/14 COF100606E CAF101013P CFF100658 CCF0119 CCF0119C

Z 13 DTH 66 07/06-08/14 COF100786E [3] * CAF100952P CFF100606 CCF0119 CCF0119C
CAF101013P CFF100658

Eng. Code:A13DTC;Z13DTJ COF100606E
07/10->

VAUXHALL
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PURFLUX, Eng. Code:Z13DTJ COF100531E [1] *

->06/10

UFI, Eng. Code:Z13DTJ COF100578E
->06/10

1.4 A 14 NEL 88 07/12-08/14 COF100559E LFT
A 14 XEL 64 09/09-08/14 COF100519E CAF100952P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:A14XER COF100559E
A 14 XER 74 07/10-08/14 COF100519E CAF100952P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

Eng. Code:A14XER COF100559E
Z 14 XEP 66 07/06-08/14 CAF100952P CFF100225 CCF0119 CCF0119C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.4 LPG A 14 XEL 64 09/09-08/14 COF100559E CAF100952P CCF0119 CCF0119C
Z 14 XEP 66 07/06-08/14 COF100519E

Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E
1.6 SRi A 16 LEL 110 05/07-08/14 COF100559E CAF100952P CCF0119 CCF0119C

CAF101013P
1.6 VXR A 16 LER;B 16 LER;

Z 16 LER
141 12/13-08/14 COF100559E CAF100952P LFT CCF0119 CCF0119C

CAF101013P
A 16 LES;Z 16 LER 150 06/11-08/14 COF100559E CAF101013P CCF0119 CCF0119C

1.7 CDTI A 17 DTS 96 11/06-08/14 COF100693E CAF101013P CFF100658 CCF0119 CCF0119C
Z 17 DTR 92 11/06-08/14 COF100693E CAF100952P CFF101561 CCF0119 CCF0119C

CAF101013P

CORSA (E)
1.2 B 12 XEL;B 12 XER 51 08/14- COF100559E LFT
1.3 CDTi B 13 DTC;B 13 DTE;

B 13 DTN;B 13 DTR
55/70 08/14- CFF100658

1.4 B 14 NEH;B 14 NEJ;
B 14 NEL;B 14 NET;
B 14 XEJ;B 14 XER

55/74/
110

08/14- COF100559E

B 14 XEJ;B 14 XEL;
B 14 XER

66 08/14- COF100559E LFT

1.4 LPG 66 08/14- COF100559E
1.6 VXR B 16 LER;B 16 LES 151 04/15- COF100559E

CORSAVAN (C)
1.2 16V (F08) Z 12 XE 55 09/00-06/06 CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z12XE COF100559E

1.2 16V Dualfuel (F08) Z 12 XE 55 08/01-06/06 CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E

Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z12XE COF100559E
1.3 CDTI 16V (F08) Z 13 DT 52 04/04-06/06 COF100786E [3] * CAF100718P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.4 (F08) Z 14 XEP 66 11/03-06/06 CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.7 DI 16V (F08) Y 17 DTL 48 09/00-06/06 COF100560E CAF100718P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

1.7 DTI 16V (F08) Y 17 DT 55 09/00-06/06 COF100560E CAF100800P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

CORSAVAN (D)
1.2 A 12 XEL 51 01/10- CAF100952P CCF0119 CCF0119C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:A12XEL COF100559E

Z 12 XEP 59 07/09- CAF100952P CCF0119 CCF0119C
Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E

Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z12XEP COF100559E
1.3 CDTi A 13 DTC;Z 13 DTH;

Z 13 DTJ
55/66 07/06- COF100786E [3] * CAF100952P CFF100606 CCF0119 CCF0119C

CAF101013P CFF100658
PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *

UFI COF100578E
A 13 DTE;A 13 DTR;
B 13 DTR;Z 13 DTE

70 07/06- COF100606E CAF101013P CFF100658 CCF0119 CCF0119C

VA
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CORSAVAN (E)
1.2 B 12 XEL 51 10/14- COF100559E
1.3 CDTi B 13 DTC;B 13 DTE;

B 13 DTN;B 13 DTR
55/70 10/14- CFF100658

1.4 55 10/14- COF100559E

FRONTERA (B)
2.2 DTI X 22 DTH;Y 22 DTH 85 10/98-09/04 COF100507E CFF100255

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.2 i X 22 SE;Y 22 SE 100 10/98-10/04 COF101102S CAF100570P CFF100201
3.2 i 6 VD1;Y 32 NE 151 10/98-10/04 COF100128S CFF100201

INSIGNIA
1.4 (35) A 14 NET;B 14 NET 103 04/11-05/17 COF100559E CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 (68) A 14 NET;B 14 NET 103 04/11-05/17 COF100559E CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 (69) A 14 NET;B 14 NET 103 04/11-05/17 COF100559E CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 LPG (35) A 14 NET 103 07/12-05/17 COF100559E CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 LPG (68) A 14 NET 103 07/12-05/17 COF100559E CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 LPG (69) A 14 NET 103 07/12-05/17 COF100559E CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 A 16 XER 85 07/08-05/17 COF100559E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 CDTi (35) B 16 DTH 100 07/15-05/17 CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 CDTi (68) B 16 DTH 100 07/15-05/17 CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 Turbo (35) A 16 LET 132 01/09-05/17 COF100559E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 16 XHT;B 16 SHL 125 07/13-05/17 CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 Turbo (68) A 16 LET 132 01/09-05/17 COF100559E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 16 XHT;B 16 SHL 125 07/13-05/17 LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 Turbo (69) 125 07/13-05/17 CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 16 LET 132 01/09-05/17 COF100559E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.8 (35) A 18 XER;B 18 XER 103 07/08-05/17 COF100559E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.8 (68) A 18 XER;B 18 XER 103 07/08-05/17 COF100559E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.8 (69) A 18 XER;B 18 XER 103 07/08-05/17 COF100559E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 BiTurbo CDTI (35) A 20 DTR 143 03/12-05/17 COF100600E CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 BiTurbo CDTI (68) A 20 DTR 143 03/12-05/17 COF100600E CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 Biturbo CDTI (69) A 20 DTR 143 03/12-05/17 COF100600E CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 (35) A 20 DTR 143 03/12-05/17 COF100600E CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 (68) A 20 DTR 143 03/12-05/17 COF100600E CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 Biturbo CDTI 4x4 (69) A 20 DTR 143 03/12-05/17 COF100600E CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 CDTI (35) A 20 DT;A 20 DTH;

A 20 DTJ
96/118/
120

07/08-05/17 COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 20 DTC;A 20 DTL;
A 20 DTR

81/140 07/08-05/17 CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 20 DTE;B 20 DTH 88/103/
125

03/12-05/17 CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

2.0 CDTI (68) A 20 DT;A 20 DTH;
A 20 DTJ

96/118/
120

07/08-05/17 COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 20 DTC;A 20 DTL;
A 20 DTR

81/140 07/08-05/17 CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 20 DTE;B 20 DTH 88/103/
125

03/12-05/17 CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

2.0 CDTI (69) A 20 DT;A 20 DTC;
A 20 DTH;A 20 DTJ;
A 20 DTL

81/96/
118/120

07/08-05/17 COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 20 DTE;B 20 DTH 88/103/
125

03/12-05/17 CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 20 DTR 140 11/08-05/17 CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 CDTI 4x4 120 07/13-05/17 CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 CDTI 4x4 (35) A 20 DTH 118 07/08-05/17 COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 20 DTR 140 05/09-05/17 CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
B 20 DTH 125 11/14-05/17 CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

2.0 CDTI 4x4 (68) A 20 DTH 118 07/08-05/17 COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 20 DTR 140 05/09-05/17 CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
B 20 DTH 120/125 07/13-05/17 CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

2.0 CDTI 4x4 (69) A 20 DTH 118 07/08-05/17 COF100600E CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 20 DTR 140 05/09-05/17 CAF100954P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
B 20 DTH 120/125 07/13-05/17 CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

2.0 Turbo (35) A 20 NFT;A 20 NHT 162 07/08-05/17 COF100568E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 20 NFT;A 20 NHT;
B 20 NHT

184 04/14-05/17 CCF0134 CCF0134C

2.0 Turbo (68) A 20 NFT;A 20 NHT 162 07/08-05/17 COF100568E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 20 NFT;A 20 NHT;
B 20 NHT

184 04/14-05/17 CCF0134 CCF0134C

VAUXHALL
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2.0 Turbo (69) A 20 NFT;A 20 NHT 162 07/08-05/17 COF100568E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 Turbo 4x4 (35) A 20 NFT;A 20 NHT 162 07/08-05/17 COF100568E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 20 NFT;A 20 NHT;
B 20 NHT

184 09/11-05/17 CCF0134 CCF0134C

2.0 Turbo 4x4 (68) A 20 NFT;A 20 NHT 162 07/08-05/17 COF100568E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 20 NFT;A 20 NHT;
B 20 NHT

184 09/11-05/17 CCF0134 CCF0134C

2.0 Turbo 4x4 (69) A 20 NFT;A 20 NHT 162 07/08-05/17 COF100568E CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 20 NFT;A 20 NHT;
B 20 NHT

184 09/11-05/17 CCF0134 CCF0134C

2.8 V6 Turbo (35) A 28 NET 191 08/08-05/17 COF100155C CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.8 V6 Turbo 4x4 (68) A 28 NET 191 07/08-05/17 COF100155C CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.8 V6 Turbo 4x4 (69) A 28 NET 191 07/08-05/17 COF100155C CAF100954P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.8 VXR (35) A 28 NER;B 28 NER 239 07/09-05/17 COF100155C CAF100954P CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.8 VXR (68) A 28 NER;B 28 NER 239 07/09-05/17 COF100155C CAF100954P CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.8 VXR (69) A 28 NER;B 28 NER 239 07/09-05/17 COF100155C CAF100954P CCF0134 CCF0134C

MERIVA (A)
1.3 CDTi Y 13 DT;Z 13 DT 51 04/05-06/10 COF100786E [3] * CAF100718P CFF100747 [4] *

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
Z 13 DTJ 55 01/03-10/09 COF100786E [3] * CAF100800P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0357 CCF0357C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.4 16V Twinport Z 14 XEP 66 01/03-06/10 CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0357 CCF0357C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF100519E
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.6 i Z 16 SE 64 01/03-06/10 COF101102S CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0357 CCF0357C
1.6 i 16V Z 16 XE 74 01/03-09/05 COF101102S CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0357 CCF0357C
1.6 i 16V Twinport Z 16 XEP 77 05/03-06/10 COF101106S CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0357 CCF0357C
1.6 Turbo Z 16 LET 132 05/06-06/10 COF100559E CAF100800P CFF100225 CCF0357 CCF0357C
1.7 CDTI Z 17 DT;Z 17 DTH 74 09/03-06/10 COF100560E CAF100718P CFF100255 CCF0357 CCF0357C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
Z 17 DTR 92 08/06-06/10 COF100693E CAF100718P

05/07->
CFF100255 CCF0357 CCF0357C

for dusty conditions CAF100800P
->04/07

1.7 DTI Y 17 DT 55 06/03-06/10 COF100560E CAF100718P CFF100255 CCF0357 CCF0357C
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

1.8 i 16V Z 18 XE 92 05/03-06/10 COF101102S CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0357 CCF0357C

MERIVA (B)
1.3 CDTi A 13 DTC;A 13 DTE 55/70 06/10- COF100606E CAF100936P CFF100564 CCF0134

->06/12
CCF0134C
->06/12

1.4 A 14 NEL;B 14 NEL 88 06/10- COF100559E CAF100936P CCF0134
->06/12

CCF0134C
->06/12

A 14 NET;B 14 NET 103 06/10- COF100559E CAF100936P CCF0134
->06/12

CCF0134C
->06/12

A 14 XER;B 14 XER 74 06/10- COF100559E CAF100936P CCF0134
->06/12

CCF0134C
->06/12

1.4 LPG A 14 NEL;B 14 NEL 88 06/11- COF100559E CAF100936P CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 CDTi B 16 DTC 70 01/14- CFF100564

B 16 DTE;B 16 DTH;
B 16 DTL;B 16 DTN

81/100 08/13- CAF100936P CFF100564

1.7 CDTI A 17 DT;A 17 DTC;
A 17 DTI;A 17 DTS

74/81/
96

06/10- COF100693E CAF100936P CFF100564 CCF0134
->06/12

CCF0134C
->06/12

MOKKA
1.4 A 14 NET;B 14 NET 103 04/13- COF100559E CAF101082P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 4x4 A 14 NET;B 14 NET 103 06/12- COF100559E CAF101082P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 A 16 XER;B 16 XER 85 06/12- COF100559E CAF101082P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 CDTi B 16 DTH;B 16 DTN;

B 16 DTU
81/100 01/15- CAF101082P CCF0134 CCF0134C

1.6 CDTi 4x4 B 16 DTH 100 01/15- CAF101082P CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.7 CDTI A 17 DTS 96 06/12- COF100693E CAF101082P CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.7 CDTI 4x4 A 17 DTS 96 06/12- COF100693E CAF101082P CCF0134 CCF0134C

MONTEREY (II)
3.0 DTi 4 JX1 117 07/98-08/99 COF100119S CCF0233
3.5 V6 24V 6 VE1 158 07/98-08/99 COF100128S CAF100570P CFF100201 CCF0233

MOVANO (A)
1.9 DTI (FD) F9Q 770 59 09/00-10/01 COF100136S CAF100737P

VA
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BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253
F9Q 774 60 10/01-05/10 COF100136S CAF100737P

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415

PURFLUX FC579, Eng. Code:F9Q-774 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579, Eng. Code:F9Q-774 CFF500416

1.9 DTI (JD) F9Q 770 59 09/00-10/01 COF100136S CAF100737P
BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253
F9Q 774 60 10/01-05/10 COF100136S CAF100737P

BOSCH/PURFLUX CFF100252
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415

PURFLUX FC579, Eng. Code:F9Q-774 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579, Eng. Code:F9Q-774 CFF500416

2.2 DTI (FD) G9T 720;G9T 722;
G9T 750

66 09/00-05/10 COF100532E CAF100707P

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415

PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

2.2 DTI (JD) G9T 720;G9T 722;
G9T 750

66 09/00-05/10 COF100532E CAF100707P

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415

PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

2.2 DTI (UD0) G9T 720;G9T 722;
G9T 750

66 09/00-05/10 COF100532E CAF100707P

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415

PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

2.5 CDTI (ED, UD0) G9U 632;G9U 650 88/107 08/06-05/10 COF100574E CAF100769P
DELPHI CFF100462

PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415
PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

2.5 CDTI (FD) G9U 632;G9U 650 88/107 08/06-05/10 COF100574E CAF100769P
DELPHI CFF100462

PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415
PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

G9U 650 74 10/06-12/10 COF100532E CAF100769P
DELPHI CFF100462

PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415
PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

2.5 CDTI (JD) G9U 632;G9U 650 88/107 02/03-05/10 COF100574E CAF100769P
DELPHI CFF100462

PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415
PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

G9U 650 74 10/01-08/09 COF100532E CAF100769P CFF100415
2.5 CDTI (UD0, ED) G9U 650 74 10/06-12/10 COF100532E CAF100769P CFF100415
2.5 D (FD) S8U 770 59 10/98-09/00 COF100270S CAF100707P CFF100253
2.5 D (JD) S8U 770 59 10/98-09/00 COF100270S CAF100707P CFF100253
2.5 D (UD0) S8U 770;S8U 772 59 10/98-08/02 COF100270S CAF100707P CFF100253
2.5 DTI (ED, UD0) G9U 720;G9U 724;

G9U 750;G9U 754
84 10/01-05/10 COF100532E CAF100707P

VAUXHALL
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DELPHI CFF100462

PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415
PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

2.5 DTi (FD) G9U 720;G9U 724;
G9U 750;G9U 754

84 10/01-05/10 COF100532E CAF100707P

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415

PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

2.5 DTI (JD) G9U 720;G9U 724;
G9U 750;G9U 754

84 10/01-08/09 COF100532E CAF100707P

DELPHI CFF100462
PURFLUX FC578+FC580 CFF100415

PURFLUX FC579 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579 CFF500416

2.8 DTI (JD) S9W 702 84 10/98-10/01 COF100270S CAF100707P
BOS CFF100135

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253
2.8 DTI (UD0, ED, HD) S9W 702 84 10/98-10/01 COF100270S CAF100707P

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

2.8 TDI (FD) S9W 702 84 10/98-10/01 COF100270S CAF100707P
BOS CFF100135

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253
3.0 DTi (ED) ZD3 200;ZD3 202 100 10/03-05/10 COF100569E CAF100769P CFF100415
3.0 DTI (FD) ZD3 202 100 10/03-05/10 COF100569E CAF100769P CFF100415
3.0 DTi (JD) ZD3 200 100 10/03-05/10 COF100569E CAF100769P CFF100415

MOVANO (B)
2.3 CDTI [RWD] M9T 686;M9T 690;

M9T 692;M9T 694;
M9T 696;M9T 698

74/92/
107/110

07/10- CCF0458

2.3 CDTI FWD 110 01/13- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458
M9T 670;M9T 672;
M9T 676;M9T 678;
M9T 680

74/92/
107

05/10- CCF0458

2.3 CDTI FWD (FV) M9T 670;M9T 672;
M9T 676;M9T 678;
M9T 680;M9T 870;
M9T 876

74/92/
107

05/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

M9T 700;M9T 702;
M9T 870

81/100/
120

02/12- COF100692E CAF101078P

M9T 704;M9T 706 96/125 10/16- COF100692E
2.3 CDTI FWD (JV) M9T 670;M9T 672;

M9T 676;M9T 678;
M9T 680;M9T 876

74/92/
107

05/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

M9T 702;M9T 706;
M9T 870

81/100/
120/125

05/14- COF100692E CAF101078P

2.3 CDTI FWD (UV, EV) M9T 870 81 05/14- COF100692E
2.3 CDTI FWD (UV, HV) M9T 670;M9T 672;

M9T 676;M9T 870
74 05/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

M9T 702;M9T 706 100/125 05/14- COF100692E
2.3 CDTI FWD (UV, HV, EV) M9T 670;M9T 672;

M9T 676;M9T 678;
M9T 680;M9T 696;
M9T 876

92/107 05/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

M9T 704 96 10/16- COF100692E
2.3 CDTI RWD 110 01/13- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458
2.3 CDTI RWD (FV) M9T 686;M9T 690;

M9T 692;M9T 694;
M9T 696;M9T 698;
M9T 870;M9T 876

74/92/
107

05/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

M9T 700;M9T 702 100/120 05/14- COF100692E CAF101078P
M9T 710 96 10/16- COF100692E

2.3 CDTI RWD (UV, HV) M9T 670;M9T 690;
M9T 692;M9T 870

74 07/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458

M9T 700;M9T 710 96/100/
120

05/14- COF100692E

2.3 CDTI RWD (UV, HV, EV) M9T 686;M9T 690;
M9T 692;M9T 694;
M9T 696;M9T 698;
M9T 876;M9T 898

92/107 07/10- COF100692E CAF101078P CFF100415 CCF0458
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2.0 DTI 16V X 20 DTH 74 01/98-09/00 COF100507E CAF100716P CFF100255 CCF0208 CCF0208C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.2 DTI 16V Y 22 DTH 88 08/00-07/03 COF100507E CAF100716P CFF100255 CCF0208 CCF0208C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.5 DTI 24V Y 25 DT;Y 25 TD 110 09/01-07/03 COF100528E CAF100716P CFF100255 CCF0208 CCF0208C
2.6 V6 Y 26 SE 132 08/00-07/03 COF100520E CAF100716P CFF100225 CCF0208 CCF0208C
3.2 V6 Y 32 SE 160 02/01-07/03 COF100520E CAF100716P CFF100225 CCF0208 CCF0208C

SIGNUM
1.8 Z 18 XE 90 06/03-07/05 COF101106S CAF100838P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Z 18 XER 103 08/05-05/08 COF100559E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.9 CDTi Z 19 DT 88 04/04-03/08 COF100536E CAF100839P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.9 CDTI 16V Z 19 DTH 110 04/04-03/08 COF100536E CAF100839P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.9 Turbo Z 19 DTL 74 01/05-05/08 CAF100839P CFF100747 [4] *

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
2.0 DTi Y 20 DTH 74 05/03-05/08 COF100507E CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.0 i Turbo Z 20 NET 129 03/03-10/08 COF100568E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
2.2 DTI Y 22 DTR 92 05/03-05/08 COF100507E CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.2 i Z 22 YH 114 05/03-05/08 COF100568E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
2.8 V6 Turbo Z 28 NEL 169 07/05-05/08 COF100155C CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Z 28 NET 184 05/07-10/08 COF100155C CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
3.0 CDTi Y 30 DT 130 05/03-05/08 CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
3.0 V6 CDTI Z 30 DT 135 07/05-06/08 CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
3.2 V6 Z 32 SE 155 05/03-05/08 COF100520E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

TIGRA (II)
1.3 CDTi Z 13 DT 51 06/04-08/09 COF100786E [3] * CAF100800P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

PURFLUX COF100531E [1] *
UFI COF100578E

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
1.4 Z 14 XEP 66 06/04-08/09 COF100519E CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Eng. No.:>19MA9234 COF101106S
Eng. No.:19MA9235>, Eng. Code:Z14XEP COF100559E

1.8 Z 18 XE 92 06/04-08/09 COF101106S CAF100718P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

VECTRA (B)
1.8 Dualfuel (F19) Z 18 XE 92 09/00-03/02 COF101102S CFF100225
1.8 Dualfuel (F35) Z 18 XE 92 09/00-03/02 COF101102S CFF100225
1.8 Dualfuel (F68) Z 18 XE 92 09/00-07/03 COF101102S CFF100225
1.8 i 16V (F19) Z 18 XE 92 09/00-03/02 COF101102S CAF100668P CFF100225 CCF0002 CCF0002C

CAF100670P
1.8 i 16V (F35) Z 18 XE 92 09/00-03/02 COF101102S CAF100668P CFF100225 CCF0002 CCF0002C

CAF100670P
1.8 i 16V (F68) Z 18 XE 92 09/00-07/03 COF101102S CAF100668P CFF100225 CCF0002 CCF0002C

CAF100670P
2.2 i 16V (F68) Z 22 SE 108 09/00-07/03 COF100568E CAF100703P CFF100225 CCF0002 CCF0002C
2.5 i GSi (F19) X 25 XE 143 03/98-07/00 COF100520E CAF100668P CFF100225 CCF0002 CCF0002C

CAF100670P
2.5 i GSi (F35) X 25 XE 143 05/98-09/99 COF100520E CAF100668P CFF100225 CCF0002 CCF0002C

CAF100670P
2.5 i GSi (F68) X 25 XE 143 03/98-07/00 COF100520E CAF100668P CFF100225 CCF0002 CCF0002C

CAF100670P
2.6 i V6 (F19) Y 26 SE 125 09/00-03/02 COF100520E CAF100668P CFF100225 CCF0002 CCF0002C

CAF100670P
2.6 i V6 (F35) Y 26 SE 125 09/00-03/02 COF100520E CAF100668P CFF100225 CCF0002 CCF0002C

CAF100670P
2.6 i V6 (F68) Y 26 SE 125 09/00-07/03 COF100520E CAF100668P CFF100225 CCF0002 CCF0002C

CAF100670P

VECTRA (C)
1.6 Z 16 XEP 77 01/06-07/08 COF101106S CAF100838P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

VAUXHALL
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1.6 16V Z 16 XE 74 06/04-07/08 COF101106S CAF100838P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.8 Z 18 XEL 81 04/02-07/08 COF100559E CAF100838P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

Z 18 XER 103 01/06-07/08 COF100559E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.8 16V Z 18 XE 90 04/02-07/08 COF101102S CAF100838P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.8 16V Dualfuel Z 18 XE 90 04/02-07/08 COF101102S CAF100838P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
1.9 CDTi Z 19 DT 88 04/02-09/08 COF100536E CAF100839P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *
Z 19 DTL 74 10/05-07/08 COF100536E CAF100839P CFF100409 [2] * CCF0015 CCF0015C

1.9 CDTI 16V Z 19 DTH 110 04/04-05/09 COF100536E CAF100839P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0015 CCF0015C
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

2.0 16V Turbo Z 20 NET 129 01/00-10/08 COF100568E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
2.0 DTI 16V Y 20 DTH 74 04/02-10/08 COF100507E CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.2 16V Z 22 SE 108 01/02-10/08 COF100568E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
2.2 direct Z 22 YH 114 01/02-10/08 COF100568E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C
2.2 DTI 16V Y 22 DTR 92 04/02-10/08 COF100507E CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.8 V6 Turbo Z 28 NEL;Z 28 NET 169/184/

188/206
08/05-08/08 COF100155C CAF100949P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

3.0 CDTi Z 30 DT 135 08/05-07/08 CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

3.0 V6 CDTI Y 30 DT 130 06/03-08/05 CAF100839P CFF100255 CCF0015 CCF0015C
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

3.2 V6 Z 32 SE 155 08/02-07/08 COF100520E CAF100839P CFF100225 CCF0015 CCF0015C

VIVA
1.0 B 10 XE;D 10 XE 55 01/15- CCF0134 CCF0134C

VIVARO
1.6 CDTi 89/107 08/16- CCF0426C

R9M 408;R9M 413;
R9M 450

66/70/
85/88/
92/103/
107

05/14- COF100692E CCF0426C

1.9 DI F9Q 762 59 08/01-12/06
DELPHI CFF100462

PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
08/01-07/14 COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099

1.9 DTI F9Q 760 74 08/01-12/06 COF100136S CAF100737P CCF0099
DELPHI CFF100462

PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.0 16V F4R 720 88 08/01-07/14 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236 CCF0099
2.0 CDTI M9R 630;M9R 692;

M9R 780;M9R 782;
M9R 784;M9R 786;
M9R 788

66/84 01/06-07/14 COF100574E CAF100770P CCF0099

COF100692E
BOS CFF100135

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253
2.0 ECOTEC F4R 820 86 08/06-07/14 COF100136S CAF100724P CFF100236
2.5 CDTI G9U 630 107 01/06-07/14 COF100574E CAF100770P CCF0099

08/06-07/14
DELPHI CFF100462

PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
G9U 730 99 04/03-07/06 COF100532E CAF100770P CCF0099

PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415
2.5 DTi G9U 730 99 07/03-07/14 COF100532E CAF100770P CCF0099

PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF100416
PURFLUX FC579+FC581 CFF500416

PURFLUX FC580 CFF100415

VA
UX

HA
LL
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...VAUXHALL
VX220
2.0 i Turbo Z 20 LET 147 03/01-07/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100240
2.2 Z 22 SE 108 03/01-09/06 COF100568E CAF100668P
2.2 i Z 22 SE 108 09/00-07/05 COF100568E CAF100668P

CAF100670P
VXR20 Z 20 LET 162 03/01-09/06 CAF100689P CFF100240

ZAFIRA (I)
1.6 16V X 16 XEL;Z 16 XE 74 04/99-08/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

1.6 CNG Z 16 YNG 71 09/01-06/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
1.6 Dualfuel X 16 XEL;Z 16 XE 74 11/98-08/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013 CCF0013C
1.8 16V X 18 XE1 85 05/99-08/00 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

Eng. No.:>20V00604 COF100520E
Eng. No.:20V00605> COF101102S

Z 18 XE 92 09/00-08/05 CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
Eng. No.:>20V00604 COF100520E
Eng. No.:20V00605> COF101106S

1.8 Dualfuel Z 18 XE 92 09/00-08/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
2.0 Z 20 LET 147 06/02-06/05 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100201 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

2.0 DI 16V X 20 DTL 60 10/99-08/05 COF100507E CAF100689P CFF100255 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
x2 O`rings included CFF101561

2.0 DTI 16V Y 20 DTH 74 04/99-08/05 COF100507E CAF100689P
->07/01

CFF100255 CCF0013C

CAF100795P
08/01->

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561
2.0 GSI Turbo Z 20 LET 141 09/01-06/05 COF101102S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

2.2 16V Z 22 SE 108 11/98-08/04 COF100568E CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0013C
BEHR CCF0331

DELPHI CCF0013
2.2 D Y 22 DTR 92 06/01-06/05 COF100507E CAF100795P CFF100255 CCF0013C

BEHR CCF0331
DELPHI CCF0013

x2 O`rings included CFF101561

ZAFIRA (II)
1.6 A 16 XER;Z 16 XER 85 12/07-11/14 COF100559E CAF100689P LFT CCF0331

Z 16 XE1;Z 16 XEP 77 07/05-11/14 COF101106S CAF100689P CFF100225 CCF0331
1.6 CNG Z 16 YNG 69 07/05-11/14 COF101102S CAF100689P CCF0331
1.6 CNG Turbo A 16 XNT;Z 16 XNT 110 02/09-11/14 COF100559E CAF100794P CCF0331
1.7 CDTI A 17 DTJ;A 17 DTR;

Z 17 DTJ
81/92 01/08-11/14 COF100693E CAF100794P CFF101561 CCF0331

1.8 A 18 XEL 88 04/13-11/14 COF100559E
A 18 XER;Z 18 XER 103 04/05-11/14 COF100559E CAF100689P LFT CCF0331

1.9 CDTi Z 19 DT;Z 19 DTH 88/110 07/05-11/14 COF100536E CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0331
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

Z 19 DTL 74 07/05-11/14 CAF100794P CFF100747 [4] * CCF0331
x1 O`ring included CFF100409 [2] *

2.0 Z 20 LEH;Z 20 LER 147/176 07/05-11/14 COF101106S CAF100689P LFT CCF0331
2.2 Z 22 YH 110 07/05-11/14 COF100568E CAF100689P LFT CCF0331

VAUXHALL

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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...VAUXHALL
ZAFIRA (III)
1.4 A 14 NEL 88 10/11- COF100559E CAF100945P LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 14 NET;B 14 NET 103 10/11- COF100559E CAF100945P CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.4 LPG A 14 NET 103 10/11- COF100559E CAF100945P CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 CDTi B 16 DTH 99/100 03/13- CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 CNG A 16 XNT;B 16 XNT 110 10/11- COF100559E CAF100945P CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 SIDI 147 07/13- CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.6 Turbo 125 12/12- CCF0134 CCF0134C
1.8 88 10/11- COF100559E CCF0134 CCF0134C

A 18 XEL 85 10/11- COF100559E LFT CCF0134 CCF0134C
A 18 XER 103 10/11- COF100559E CCF0134 CCF0134C

2.0 BiTurbo CDTI A 20 DTR 143 01/13- CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C
2.0 CDTI A 20 DT;A 20 DTH;

A 20 DTL;Y 20 DTJ;
Z 20 DTJ

81/96/
118/121

10/11- CAF100945P CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

B 20 DTH 125 01/15- CFF100564 CCF0134 CCF0134C

VOLVO
C30
1.6 B 4164 S3 74 10/06-12/12 COF100165S CAF100493C CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C

CAF100793P
1.6 D D 4164 T 80 10/06-12/12 COF100529E [2] * CAF100762P

->07/07
CFF101565 CCF0023 CCF0023C

COF100699E CAF100493C
08/07->07/11

1.6 D2 D 4162 T 84 10/10-12/12 COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CFF100645 CCF0023 CCF0023C
COF100699E

1.8 B 4184 S11 92 10/06-12/12 COF100165S CAF100493C CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C
CAF100793P

1.8 Flexfuel B 4184 S8 92 01/07-12/12 COF100165S CAF100493C CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C
CAF100793P

2.0 B 4204 S3 107 10/06-12/12 COF100165S CAF100493C CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C
CAF100793P

2.0 D D 4204 T 100 10/06-12/12 COF100787E [3] * CAF100493C CFF100401 CCF0023 CCF0023C
CAF100830P

Eng. Code:D4204T COF100530E [1] *
2.0 FlexFuel B 4204 S4 107 01/10-12/12 CAF100493C CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C
2.4 i B 5244 S4 125 10/06-12/12 COF100562E CAF100767P CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C
D3 D 5204 T5 110 10/10-12/12 COF100562E CFF100487 CCF0023 CCF0023C
D4 D 5204 T 130 10/10-12/12 COF100562E CFF100487 CCF0023 CCF0023C
D5 D 5244 T13;D 5244 T8 132 10/06-12/12 COF100562E CFF100487 CCF0023 CCF0023C

D 5244 T9 120 10/06-12/12 COF100562E CFF100487 CCF0023 CCF0023C
Electric E400V1 82 12/10-12/12 CCF0023 CCF0023C
T5 B 5254 T3 162 10/06-12/12 COF100562E CAF100767P CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C

B 5254 T7 169 03/07-12/12 COF100562E CAF100767P CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C

C70 (I)
2.0 T B 5204 T4 120 03/00-10/05 COF100511E CAF100644P CFF100247 CCF0063 CCF0063C
2.3 T5 B 5234 T3 176 03/98-10/05 COF100164S CAF100644P CFF100247 CCF0063 CCF0063C

B 5234 T9 180 07/02-10/05 COF100511E CAF100644P CFF100247 CCF0063 CCF0063C
2.4 B 5244 S;B 5254 S 125 05/99-09/02 COF100511E CAF100644P CFF100247 CCF0063 CCF0063C

B 5254 S 121/125 06/98-10/05 COF100511E CAF100644P CFF100247 CCF0063 CCF0063C
2.4 T B 5244 T7 147 07/02-10/05 COF100511E CAF100644P CFF100247 CCF0063 CCF0063C

C70 (II)
2.0 D D 4204 T 100 01/08-10/09 COF100787E [3] * CAF100493C CFF100401 CCF0023 CCF0023C

Eng. Code:D4204T COF100530E [1] *
2.4 B 5244 S5 103 03/06-10/09 COF100562E CAF100767P CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C
2.4 D D 5244 T9 120 03/07-06/13 COF100562E CFF100487 CCF0023 CCF0023C
2.4 i B 5244 S4 125 03/06-10/09 COF100562E CAF100767P CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C
D3 D 5204 T5 110 10/10-06/13 COF100562E CFF100487 CCF0023 CCF0023C
D4 D 5204 T 130 10/10-06/13 COF100562E CFF100487 CCF0023 CCF0023C
D5 D 5244 T13;D 5244 T8 132 03/06-06/13 COF100562E CFF100487 CCF0023 CCF0023C
T5 B 5254 T3 162 03/06-02/07 COF100562E CAF100767P CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C

B 5254 T7 169 03/07-10/09 COF100562E CAF100767P CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C

S40 (I)
1.6 B 4164 S2 80 03/99-12/03 COF100511E CAF100685P CFF100248

->06/00
CCF0097
01/00->

CCF0097C
01/00->

CFF100247
07/00->

VA
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...VOLVO

...S40 (I)
1.8 B 4184 S2 85/90 03/99-12/03 COF100511E CAF100685P CFF100248

->06/00
CCF0097 CCF0097C

CFF100247
07/00->

1.8 i B 4184 SJ 90 06/01-12/03 COF100511E CAF100685P CFF100457 CCF0097 CCF0097C
B 4184 SM 92 03/98-12/03 COF100511E CAF100685P CFF100248

->06/00
CCF0097
01/00->

CCF0097C
01/00->

CFF100247
07/00->

1.9 DI D 4192 T2 70 03/99-07/00 COF101103S CFF100115 CCF0097
01/00->

CCF0097C
01/00->

D 4192 T3;D 4192 T4 75/85 07/00-12/03 COF101103S CCF0097 CCF0097C
BOS CFF100135

CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253
2.0 T B 4204 T2;B 4204 T3 121 07/00-06/01 COF100511E CAF100685P CFF100247 CCF0097 CCF0097C

B 4204 T3 120 06/01-12/03 COF100511E CAF100685P CFF100457 CCF0097 CCF0097C
2.0 T4 B 4204 T5 147 07/00-12/03 COF100511E CAF100685P CFF100457 CCF0097 CCF0097C

S40 (II)
1.6 B 4164 S3 74 01/05-12/12 COF100165S CAF100793P

->05/07
CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C

CAF100493C
06/07->

1.6 D D 4164 T 81 01/05-12/12 COF100529E [2] * CAF100830P
->09/05

CFF100454
->09/05

CCF0023 CCF0023C

COF100699E CAF100762P
10/05->05/07

CFF101565
10/05->

CAF100493C
06/07->

1.6 D2 D 4162 T 84 10/10-12/12 COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CFF100645 CCF0023 CCF0023C
COF100699E

1.8 B 4184 S11 92 04/04-12/10 COF100182S CAF100493C CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C
CAF100793P

1.8 Flexfuel B 4184 S8 92 01/06-12/10 COF100182S CAF100793P
->05/07

CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C

CAF100493C
06/07->

2.0 B 4204 S3 107 10/06-12/12 COF100182S CAF100793P
->05/07

CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C

CAF100493C
06/07->

2.0 CDI D 4204 T2 98 07/05-12/06 COF100530E [1] *
COF100787E [3] *

2.0 D D 4204 T 100 01/04-12/10 COF100787E [3] * CAF100830P
->05/07

CFF100401 CCF0023 CCF0023C

CAF100493C
06/07->

Eng. Code:D4204T COF100530E [1] *
2.0 D4 D 4204 T2 96 07/05-12/06 COF100787E [3] * CAF100830P CCF0023 CCF0023C

Eng. Code:D4204T2 COF100530E [1] *
2.0 F B 4204 S4 107 10/09-12/12 CAF100493C CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C
2.4 B 5244 S4 125 01/04-12/10 COF100562E CAF100767P CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C

B 5244 S5 103 01/04-12/10 COF100562E CAF100767P CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C
2.4 AWD B 5244 S4 125 08/06-12/12 COF100562E CAF100767P CCF0023 CCF0023C
2.4 D5 D 5244 T13;D 5244 T8 132 03/06-12/10 COF100562E CFF100487 CCF0023 CCF0023C
D3 D 5204 T5 110 10/10-12/12 COF100562E CFF100487 CCF0023 CCF0023C
D4 D 5204 T 130 10/10-12/12 COF100562E CFF100487 CCF0023 CCF0023C
T5 B 5254 T3 162 01/04-12/07 COF100562E CAF100767P CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C

B 5254 T7 169 03/07-12/12 COF100562E CAF100767P CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C
T5 AWD B 5254 T3 162 04/04-12/07 COF100562E CAF100767P CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C

B 5254 T7 169 03/07-12/10 COF100562E CAF100767P CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C

S60 (I)
2.0 T B 5204 T5 132 07/00-04/10 COF100511E CFF100457

03/03->
CCF0029 CCF0029C

Ch. No.:>18763 CFF100248
Ch. No.:18764> CFF100247

->02/03

see dimensions CAF100823P
see dimensions CAF100849P

2.3 T5 B 5234 T7 195 07/00-09/02 COF100511E CAF100823P CCF0029 CCF0029C
2.4 B 5244 S 125 11/00-04/10 COF100511E CAF100823P CFF100457

03/03->
CCF0029 CCF0029C

Ch. No.:>18763 CFF100248
Ch. No.:18764> CFF100247

->02/03

B 5244 S2 103 07/00-04/10 COF100511E CAF100823P CFF100457
03/03->

CCF0029 CCF0029C

VOLVO

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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...VOLVO

...S60 (I)
Ch. No.:>18763 CFF100248
Ch. No.:18764> CFF100247

->02/03

2.4 AWD B 5244 T5 191 02/04-04/10 COF100511E CAF100823P CCF0029 CCF0029C
2.4 Bifuel (CNG) B 5244 SG 103 07/01-04/10 COF100511E CAF100823P CFF100457

03/03->
CCF0029 CCF0029C

Ch. No.:>18763 CFF100248
Ch. No.:18764> CFF100247

->02/03

2.4 D D 5244 T2 96 05/01-04/10 COF100562E CAF100823P CCF0029 CCF0029C
Ch. No.:>367586 CFF100601
Ch. No.:367587> CFF100469

D 5244 T5 120 07/05-12/09 COF100562E CCF0029 CCF0029C
Ch. No.:>367586 CFF100601
Ch. No.:367587> CFF100469
Ch. No.:522429> CAF100932P

see dimensions, Ch. No.:>522428 CAF100823P
see dimensions, Ch. No.:>522428 CAF100849P

D 5244 T6 90 05/05-12/06 CAF100932P
D 5244 T7 93 03/05-04/10 COF100562E CAF100860P CCF0029 CCF0029C

CAF100932P
Ch. No.:>367586 CFF100601
Ch. No.:367587> CFF100469

2.4 D5 D 5244 T 120 01/01-04/10 COF100562E CCF0029 CCF0029C
Ch. No.:>367586 CFF100601
Ch. No.:367587> CFF100469
Ch. No.:522429> CAF100932P

see dimensions, Ch. No.:>522428 CAF100823P
see dimensions, Ch. No.:>522428 CAF100849P

D 5244 T4 136 03/05-04/10 COF100562E CAF100860P CCF0029 CCF0029C
CAF100932P

Ch. No.:>367586 CFF100601
Ch. No.:367587> CFF100469

2.4 T B 5244 T3 147 07/00-04/10 COF100511E CAF100823P CCF0029 CCF0029C
Ch. No.:>18763 CFF100248
Ch. No.:18764> CFF100247

2.4 T AWD B 5244 T3 147 06/01-04/10 COF100511E CCF0029 CCF0029C
Ch. No.:>18763 CFF100248
Ch. No.:18764> CFF100247

Ch. No.:522429> CAF100932P
see dimensions, Ch. No.:>522428 CAF100823P
see dimensions, Ch. No.:>522428 CAF100849P

2.4 T5 B 5244 T5 191 04/04-04/10 COF100511E CFF100457 CCF0029 CCF0029C
2.5 T B 5254 T2 154 01/03-04/10 COF100511E CAF100823P CFF100247 CCF0029 CCF0029C
2.5 T AWD B 5254 T2 154 07/02-04/10 COF100511E CAF100823P CFF100247 CCF0029 CCF0029C
R 2,5 T AWD B 5254 T4 221 01/03-04/10 COF100511E CCF0029 CCF0029C
T5 B 5234 T3 184 07/00-04/10 COF100511E CAF100823P CFF100457

03/03->
CCF0029 CCF0029C

Ch. No.:>18763 CFF100248
Ch. No.:18764> CFF100247

->02/03

S60 (II)
1.5 T2 B 4154 T5 90 10/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
1.5 T3 B 4154 T4 112 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.0 D2 D 4204 T20;D 4204 T8 88 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.0 D3 D 4204 T4;D 4204 T9 110 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.0 D4 D 4204 T14 140 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.0 D5 D 4204 T11 165 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.0 Polestar AWD B 4204 T43 270 06/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.0 T B 4204 T6 149 04/10-12/11 CAF100860P CCF0143 CCF0143C

B 5204 T8 132 05/12-12/15 CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.0 T3 B 4204 T37 112 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.0 T4 B 4204 T19 140 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.4 D4 AWD D 5244 T21 140 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.5 T5 B 5254 T5 186 09/11- CCF0143 CCF0143C
3.0 T AWD B 6304 T5 258 04/14- LFT CCF0143 CCF0143C

VO
LV

O
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...VOLVO

...S60 (II)
D3 D 5204 T2;D 5204 T3 120 04/10-12/14 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

D 5204 T7 100 05/12-12/15 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D4 D 4204 T5 133 09/13-12/15 CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

D 5204 T3 120 04/10-12/14 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D5 D 5244 T10 151 04/10-12/11 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

D 5244 T11;D 5244 T15 158 04/11-12/15 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D 5244 T15 169 04/14-12/15 CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

D5 AWD D 5244 T10 151 04/10-12/11 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D 5244 T15 158/169 04/11-12/15 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

DRIVe / D2 D 4162 T 84 01/11-12/15 COF100529E [2] * CAF100860P CFF100645 CCF0143 CCF0143C
COF100699E

T3 B 4164 T3 110 04/10-12/15 CAF100860P LFT CCF0143 CCF0143C
T4 B 4164 T 132 04/10-12/15 CAF100860P LFT CCF0143 CCF0143C
T4F B 4164 T2 132 04/11-12/15 CAF100860P CCF0143 CCF0143C
T5 B 4204 T11;B 4204 T7 177/180 04/10- CAF100860P CCF0143 CCF0143C

B 4204 T9 225 08/13- CCF0143 CCF0143C
T5 AWD B 4204 T11 180 07/14- CCF0143 CCF0143C

B 5254 T12 187 08/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
T6 B 4204 T9 225 09/13- CAF100860P LFT CCF0143 CCF0143C
T6 AWD B 4204 T9 225 09/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C

B 6304 T3;B 6304 T4 242 04/14-12/15 CCF0143 CCF0143C
B 6304 T4 224 04/10-12/15 COF100573E CCF0143 CCF0143C

S70
2.3 B 5234 T7 195 04/99-09/00 COF100511E CAF100644P CFF100247 CCF0063
2.4 B 5244 S2;B 5244 SG 103 08/99-11/00 COF100511E

01/00->
CAF100644P CFF100247 CCF0063 CCF0063C

2.4 AWD B 5244 S2 103 04/99-09/00 COF100511E
01/00->

CAF100644P CFF100247 CCF0063

2.4 Bifuel B 5244 SG 103 07/99-11/00 COF100511E
->07/00

CAF100644P CFF100247 CCF0063 CCF0063C

GB 5252 S 106 10/98-11/00 COF100164S CAF100644P CFF100247 CCF0063 CCF0063C
2.5 TDi AWD D 5252 T 103 10/99-09/00 COF100152S CAF100644P CFF100144 CCF0063

S80 (I)
2.0 B 5204 T4 120 06/98-07/06 COF100511E CCF0029 CCF0029C

Ch. No.:>184992 CFF100248
Ch. No.:184993> CFF100247

see dimensions CAF100823P
see dimensions CAF100849P

2.0 T B 5204 T3 166 06/98-07/06 COF100511E CCF0029 CCF0029C
Ch. No.:>184992 CFF100248
Ch. No.:184993> CFF100247

see dimensions CAF100823P
see dimensions CAF100849P

B 5204 T5 132 12/99-07/06 COF100511E CAF100823P CFF100457
03/03->

CCF0029 CCF0029C

Ch. No.:>184992 CFF100248
Ch. No.:184993> CFF100247

->02/03

2.4 B 5244 S 125 01/99-07/06 COF100511E CAF100849P CFF100457
03/03->

CCF0029 CCF0029C

Ch. No.:>184992 CFF100248
Ch. No.:184993> CFF100247

->02/03

B 5244 S2 103 01/99-07/06 COF100511E CAF100849P CFF100457
03/03->

CCF0029 CCF0029C

Ch. No.:>184992 CFF100248
Ch. No.:184993> CFF100247

->02/03

2.4 Bifuel (CNG) B 5244 SG2 103 09/01-07/06 COF100511E CFF100457 CCF0029 CCF0029C
see dimensions CAF100823P
see dimensions CAF100849P

2.4 D D 5244 T2 96 10/01-07/06 COF100562E CAF100823P CCF0029 CCF0029C
Ch. No.:>359376 CFF100601
Ch. No.:359377> CFF100469

2.4 D5 D 5244 T 120 08/01-07/06 COF100562E CAF100823P CCF0029 CCF0029C
Ch. No.:>359376 CFF100601
Ch. No.:359377> CFF100469

2.4 LTP B 5244 T4 132 06/04-07/06 CCF0029 CCF0029C
2.4 T B 5244 T3 147 06/00-07/06 COF100511E CFF100457

03/03->
CCF0029 CCF0029C

VOLVO

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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...S80 (I)
Ch. No.:>184992 CFF100248
Ch. No.:184993> CFF100247

->02/03

see dimensions CAF100823P
see dimensions CAF100849P

2.4 T5 AWD B 5244 T3 147 04/00-09/03 COF100511E CFF100457
03/03->

CCF0029 CCF0029C

Ch. No.:>184992 CFF100248
Ch. No.:184993> CFF100247

->02/03

see dimensions CAF100823P
see dimensions CAF100849P

2.5 T B 5254 T2 154 03/03-07/06 COF100511E CFF100247 CCF0029 CCF0029C
see dimensions CAF100823P
see dimensions CAF100849P

2.5 T AWD B 5254 T2 154 07/03-07/06 COF100511E CFF100247 CCF0029 CCF0029C
see dimensions CAF100823P
see dimensions CAF100849P

2.5 TDI D 5252 T 103 01/99-07/06 COF100152S CAF100849P CFF100117 CCF0029 CCF0029C
2.8 T6 B 6284 T 200 05/98-07/06 COF100511E CAF100849P CCF0029 CCF0029C

Ch. No.:>184992 CFF100248
Ch. No.:184993> CFF100247

2.9 B 6294 S 147 03/99-07/06 COF100511E CAF100849P CFF100457
03/03->

CCF0029 CCF0029C

Ch. No.:>184992 CFF100248
Ch. No.:184993> CFF100247

->02/03

B 6304 S3 150 05/98-07/06 COF100511E CAF100849P CCF0029 CCF0029C
Ch. No.:>184992 CFF100248
Ch. No.:184993> CFF100247

3.0 B 6294 S2 144 06/01-07/06 COF100511E CAF100849P CFF100457
03/03->

CCF0029 CCF0029C

Ch. No.:>184992 CFF100248
Ch. No.:184993> CFF100247

->02/03

3.0 T6 B 6294 T 200 06/01-07/06 COF100511E CAF100849P CFF100457
03/03->

CCF0029 CCF0029C

Ch. No.:>184992 CFF100248
Ch. No.:184993> CFF100247

->02/03

S80 (II)
1.6 D DRIVe D 4164 T 80 01/10-12/11 COF100529E [2] * CAF100860P CFF101565 CCF0143 CCF0143C

COF100699E
1.6 DRIVe D 4162 T 84 06/11- COF100529E [2] * CAF100860P CFF100645 CCF0143 CCF0143C

COF100699E
2.0 B 4204 S3 107 01/08-09/12 COF100165S CAF100861P LFT CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.0 Drive- E B 4204 T11 180 12/14- CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.0 FlexFuel B 4204 S4 107 01/08-12/11 CAF100861P CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.0 T B 4204 T6 149 01/10- CAF100860P CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.0 TDI D 4204 T 100 02/08-03/11 COF100787E [3] * CAF100861P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

Eng. Code:D4204T COF100530E [1] *
2.4 D D 5244 T;D 5244 T5 120 03/06- COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100601 CCF0143 CCF0143C

D 5244 T14 129 01/10-03/11 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.5 T B 5254 T10 170 01/10-12/12 COF100562E CAF100767P CCF0143 CCF0143C

B 5254 T12;B 5254 T14 183/187 01/12- CCF0143 CCF0143C
B 5254 T6 147 03/06-12/11 COF100562E CAF100767P CCF0143 CCF0143C

2.5 T AWD B 5254 T6 147 10/06-04/09 COF100562E LFT CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.5 T FlexFuel B 5254 T11 170 01/10-12/11 COF100562E CAF100767P CCF0143 CCF0143C

B 5254 T8 147 05/08-12/11 COF100562E CAF100767P CCF0143 CCF0143C
3.2 B 6324 S 175 03/06- COF100573E CCF0143 CCF0143C

B 6324 S5 179 01/10- COF100573E CCF0143 CCF0143C
3.2 AWD B 6324 S 175 01/07-12/10 COF100573E CCF0143 CCF0143C

B 6324 S5 179 01/10-12/12 COF100573E CCF0143 CCF0143C
4.4 V8 AWD B 8444 S 232 03/06-03/12 COF100511E CAF100860P CCF0143 CCF0143C
D3 D 5204 T7 100 05/12- COF100562E CCF0023 CCF0023C
D3 / D4 D 5204 T2;D 5204 T3 120 01/10- COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D4 D 4204 T5 133 09/13- CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D5 D 5244 T10 151 01/10- COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

D 5244 T11;D 5244 T15 158 06/11- COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

VO
LV

O

** Check page 461 for sales restriction



305

...VOLVO

...S80 (II)
D 5244 T4 136 03/06- COF100562E CAF100860P CCF0143 CCF0143C

Ch. No.:>19258 CFF100487
Ch. No.:19259> CFF100469

D5 AWD D 5244 T10 151 01/10- COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D 5244 T15 158 06/11- COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D 5244 T4 136 01/07- COF100562E CAF100860P CCF0143 CCF0143C

Ch. No.:>19258 CFF100487
Ch. No.:19259> CFF100469

T4 B 4164 T 132 10/10- CAF100860P CCF0143 CCF0143C
T4F B 4164 T2 132 05/11- CAF100860P CCF0143 CCF0143C
T5 B 4204 T11 180 09/13- CAF100860P LFT CCF0143 CCF0143C

B 4204 T7 177 10/10- CAF100860P CCF0143 CCF0143C
T6 AWD B 6304 T2 210 01/07-12/10 COF100573E CCF0143 CCF0143C

B 6304 T4 224 10/10-12/16 COF100573E CCF0143 CCF0143C

V40
1.6 B 4164 S2 80 03/99-06/04 COF100511E CAF100685P CFF100248

->06/00
CCF0097
+A/C,01/00->

CCF0097C
+A/C,01/00->

CFF100247
07/00->

1.8 B 4184 S2 90 03/99-06/04 COF100511E CAF100685P CFF100248
->06/00

CCF0097
+A/C,01/00->

CCF0097C
+A/C,01/00->

CFF100247
07/00->

1.8 Bi-Fuel B 4184 S9 88 11/99-08/03 CAF100685P CCF0097 CCF0097C
1.8 Blu-Fuel B 4184 S2 85 06/01-08/03 CAF100685P CCF0097 CCF0097C
1.8 i B 4184 SJ 90 06/01-06/04 COF100128S CAF100685P CFF100457 CCF0097

+A/C
CCF0097C
+A/C

B 4184 SM 92 03/98-06/04 COF100128S CAF100685P CFF100248
->06/00

CCF0097
+A/C,01/00->

CCF0097C
+A/C,01/00->

CFF100247
07/00->

1.9 DI D 4192 T2 70 03/99-07/00 COF101103S CFF100115 CCF0097
+A/C,01/00->

CCF0097C
+A/C,01/00->

D 4192 T3;D 4192 T4 75/85 07/00-06/04 COF101103S CCF0097
+A/C

CCF0097C
+A/C

BOS CFF100135
CAV (LUCAS) CFF100253

2.0 T B 4204 T2 121 07/99-06/04 COF100511E CAF100685P CFF100247 CCF0097
+A/C,01/00->

CCF0097C
+A/C,01/00->

B 4204 T3 120 06/01-06/04 COF100511E CAF100685P CFF100457 CCF0097
+A/C

CCF0097C
+A/C

2.0 T4 B 4204 T5 147 07/00-06/04 COF100511E CAF100685P CFF100457 CCF0097
+A/C

CCF0097C
+A/C

D2 D 4162 T 84 03/12- COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CFF100645 CCF0472
COF100699E

D 4204 T8 88 02/15- CCF0472
D3 D 4204 T9 110 04/15- CCF0472

D 5204 T6 110 03/12-03/15 COF100562E CFF100487 CCF0472
D4 D 4204 T14 140 05/14- CCF0472

D 5204 T4 130 03/12- COF100562E CFF100487 CCF0472
T2 B 4154 T5 90 02/15- CCF0472

B 4204 T38 90 02/15- CCF0472
T2 GTDi B 4164 T4 88 03/13-12/15 CAF100493C CCF0472
T3 B 4154 T4 112 02/15- CCF0472

B 4204 T37 112 02/15- CCF0472
T3 GTDi B 4164 T3 110 03/12- CAF100493C CCF0472
T4 B 4164 T 147 04/14- CAF100493C CCF0472

B 4204 T19;B 5204 T8 132/140 07/13- CCF0472
T4 AWD B 4204 T21;B 5204 T8 132/140 07/13- CCF0472
T4 GTDi B 4164 T 132 03/12- CAF100493C CCF0472
T4 GTDi AWD 132 03/12- CAF100493C CCF0472
T5 B 4204 T11;B 5204 T9 157/180 03/13- CCF0472

B 5254 T12 187 12/12- COF100562E CAF100767P CCF0472
B 5254 T14 183 01/14- CCF0472

T5 AWD B 4204 T11;B 5204 T9 157/180 03/13- CCF0472
B 5254 T12 187 01/13- CCF0472

V50
1.6 B 4164 S3 74 01/05-12/12 COF100182S CAF100793P

->05/07
CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C

CAF100493C
06/07->

1.6 D D 4164 T 81 01/05-12/11 COF100529E [2] * CAF100830P
->09/05

CFF100454
->09/05

CCF0023 CCF0023C

VOLVO
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COF100699E CAF100762P

10/05->05/07
CFF101565
10/05->

CAF100493C
06/07->

1.6 D2 D 4162 T 84 01/10-12/12 COF100529E [2] * CAF100493C CFF100645 CCF0023 CCF0023C
COF100699E

1.8 B 4184 S11 92 04/04-12/10 COF100182S CAF100793P
->05/07

CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C

CAF100493C
06/07->

1.8 Flexfuel B 4184 S8 92 01/05-12/10 COF100182S CAF100793P
->05/07

CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C

CAF100493C
06/07->

2.0 B 4204 S3 107 10/06-12/12 COF100165S CAF100793P
->05/07

CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C

CAF100493C
06/07->

2.0 CDI D 4204 T2 98 12/03-12/06 COF100530E [1] *
COF100787E [3] *

2.0 D D 4204 T 100 04/04-12/10 COF100787E [3] * CAF100830P
->05/07

CFF100401 CCF0023 CCF0023C

CAF100493C
06/07->

Eng. Code:D4204T COF100530E [1] *
2.0 FlexFuel B 4204 S4 107 01/10-12/12 CAF100493C CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C
2.4 B 5244 S4 125 04/04-12/10 COF100562E CAF100767P CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C

B 5244 S5 103 04/04-12/10 COF100562E CAF100767P CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C
2.4 AWD B 5244 S4 125 08/06-12/09 COF100562E CAF100767P CCF0023 CCF0023C
2.4 D5 D 5244 T13;D 5244 T8 132 03/06-12/10 COF100562E CFF100487 CCF0023 CCF0023C
2.4 Tdi D 5244 T9 120 05/07-12/10 COF100562E CFF100487 CCF0023 CCF0023C
D3 D 5204 T5 110 10/10-12/12 COF100562E CAF100493C CFF100487 CCF0023 CCF0023C
D4 D 5204 T 130 10/10-12/12 COF100562E CFF100487 CCF0023 CCF0023C
T5 B 5254 T3 162 04/04-12/07 COF100562E CAF100767P CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C

B 5254 T7 169 03/07-12/12 COF100562E CAF100767P CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C
T5 AWD B 5254 T3 162 04/04-12/07 COF100562E CAF100767P CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C

B 5254 T7 169 03/07-12/10 COF100562E CAF100767P CFF100466 CCF0023 CCF0023C

V60
1.5 T2 B 4154 T5 90 10/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
1.6 DRIVe D 4162 T 84 02/11-12/15 COF100529E [2] * CAF100860P CFF100645 CCF0143 CCF0143C

COF100699E
2.0 D2 D 4204 T20;D 4204 T8 88 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.0 D3 D 4204 T4;D 4204 T9 110 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.0 D4 D 4204 T14 140 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.0 Polestar AWD B 4204 T43 270 06/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.0 T B 4204 T6 149 07/10-12/12 CAF100860P CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.0 T4 B 4204 T19 140 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.4 D5 D 5244 T11;D 5244 T15 158 04/11-12/15 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.4 D5 AWD D 5244 T15 158 04/11-12/15 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.4 D5 Hybrid AWD D87PHEV 120 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.4 Hybrid D6 AWD D82PHEV 158 06/12-12/15 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
3.0 T AWD B 6304 T5 258 04/14- CCF0143 CCF0143C
D3 D 5204 T7 100 05/12-12/15 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D3 / D4 D 5204 T2;D 5204 T3 120 07/10-12/14 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D4 D 4204 T5 133 10/13-12/15 CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D4 AWD D 5244 T12 133 10/13-12/15 CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

D 5244 T17 120 05/12- COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D 5244 T21 140 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C

D5 D 4204 T11 165 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
D 5244 T10 151 07/10-12/11 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D 5244 T23 169 04/14-12/15 CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

D5 AWD D 5244 T10 151 07/10-12/11 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D 5244 T15 169 04/14-12/15 CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

D6 Hybrid AWD D97PHEV 162 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
T3 B 4154 T4 112 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C

B 4164 T3 110 09/10-12/15 CAF100860P CCF0143 CCF0143C
B 4204 T37 112 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C

T4 B 4164 T 132 09/10-12/15 CAF100860P CCF0143 CCF0143C
T4F B 4164 T2 132 04/11-12/15 CAF100860P CCF0143 CCF0143C

VO
LV
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T5 B 4204 T11;B 4204 T7 176/177/

180
09/10- CAF100860P CCF0143 CCF0143C

B 5204 T9 157 10/13- CCF0143 CCF0143C
T5 AWD B 4204 T11 180 07/14- CCF0143 CCF0143C

B 5254 T12 187 04/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
T6 B 4204 T9 225 10/13- CAF100860P CCF0143 CCF0143C
T6 AWD B 4204 T9 225 10/13- CCF0143 CCF0143C

B 6304 T3;B 6304 T4 242 04/14-12/15 CCF0143 CCF0143C
B 6304 T4 224 07/10-12/15 COF100573E CCF0143 CCF0143C

V70 (I)
2.3 AWD B 5234 T7;B 5234 T8 195 12/98-02/00 COF100511E CAF100644P CFF100247 CCF0063 CCF0063C
2.4 B 5244 S2;B 5244 SG2 103 03/99-12/00 COF100511E CAF100644P CFF100247 CCF0063 CCF0063C
2.4 AWD B 5254 S 121 06/98-12/99 CAF100644P CFF100247 CCF0063
2.4 Bifuel B 5244 SG 103 08/99-12/00 COF100511E

01/00->
CAF100644P CFF100247 CCF0063

GB 5252 S 106 05/98-12/99 COF100511E CAF100644P CFF100247 CCF0063
2.4 Turbo AWD B 5244 T2 195 03/99-12/00 COF100511E CAF100644P CFF100247 CCF0063

V70 (II)
2.0 T B 5204 T5 132 11/99-08/07 COF100511E CFF100457

03/03->
CCF0029 CCF0029C

Ch. No.:>83267 CFF100248
Ch. No.:83268> CFF100247

->02/03

see dimensions CAF100823P
->12/06

see dimensions CAF100849P
->12/06

2.3 B 5234 T7 195 10/00-09/04 COF100511E CAF100644P CFF100247 CCF0029 CCF0029C
CCF0063

2.3 AWD B 5234 T7;B 5234 T8 195 10/00-09/04 COF100511E CAF100823P CCF0029 CCF0029C
2.3 T5 B 5234 T3 184 11/99-12/04 COF100511E CAF100823P CFF100457

03/03->
CCF0063
->06/00

CCF0063C
->06/00

CCF0029
07/00->

CCF0029C
07/00->

Ch. No.:>83267 CFF100248
Ch. No.:83268> CFF100247

->02/03

2.4 B 5244 S 125 03/00-08/07 COF100511E CAF100823P CFF100457
03/03->

CCF0063
->06/00

CCF0063C
->06/00

CCF0029
07/00->

CCF0029C
07/00->

Ch. No.:>83267 CFF100248
Ch. No.:83268> CFF100247

->02/03

B 5244 S2 103 03/00-08/07 COF100511E CAF100823P CFF100457
03/03->

CCF0063
->06/00

CCF0063C
->06/00

CCF0029
07/00->

CCF0029C
07/00->

Ch. No.:>83267 CFF100248
Ch. No.:83268> CFF100247

->02/03

B 5254 S 121 03/00-09/03 COF100164S CAF100644P CCF0063
->06/00

CCF0063C
->06/00

CCF0029
07/00->

CCF0029C
07/00->

2.4 AWD B 5254 S 121 03/00-09/03 COF100562E CAF100823P CFF100601 CCF0063
->06/00

CCF0063C
->06/00

CCF0029
07/00->

CCF0029C
07/00->

2.4 Bifuel (CNG) B 5244 SG 103 09/01-08/07 COF100511E CAF100823P CFF100457 CCF0029 CCF0029C
2.4 CDI D 5244 T6 90 07/05-12/08 CAF100932P
2.4 D D 5244 T2 96 07/01-08/07 COF100562E CCF0029 CCF0029C

Ch. No.:>400539, 397951 CFF100601
Ch. No.:400540, 397952> CFF100469
Ch. No.:554221;555060> CAF100932P

see dimensions, Ch. No.:>554220;555059 CAF100823P
see dimensions, Ch. No.:>554220;555059 CAF100849P

D 5244 T7 93 04/05-12/08 COF100562E CAF100932P CCF0029 CCF0029C
Ch. No.:>155059;2554220 CAF100823P
Ch. No.:>400539, 397951 CFF100601

Ch. No.:1555060;2554221> CAF100860P
Ch. No.:400540, 397952> CFF100469

2.4 D5 D 5244 T 120 01/01-12/08 COF100562E CCF0029 CCF0029C
Ch. No.:>400539, 397951 CFF100601

VOLVO
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Ch. No.:400540, 397952> CFF100469
Ch. No.:554221;555060> CAF100932P

see dimensions, Ch. No.:>554220;555059 CAF100823P
see dimensions, Ch. No.:>554220;555059 CAF100849P

D 5244 T4 136 04/05-12/08 COF100562E CAF100932P CCF0029 CCF0029C
Ch. No.:>155059;2554220 CAF100823P
Ch. No.:>400539, 397951 CFF100601

Ch. No.:1555060;2554221> CAF100860P
Ch. No.:400540, 397952> CFF100469

D 5244 T5 120 08/05-07/07 CAF100932P CFF100601
2.4 D5 AWD D 5244 T;D 5244 T2;

D 5244 T5
120 07/02-08/07 COF100562E CCF0029 CCF0029C

Ch. No.:>400539, 397951 CFF100601
Ch. No.:>554220;555059 CAF100823P
Ch. No.:>554220;555059 CAF100849P

Ch. No.:400540, 397952> CFF100469
Ch. No.:554221;555060> CAF100932P

D 5244 T4 136 05/05-08/07 COF100562E CAF100932P CCF0029 CCF0029C
Ch. No.:>155059;2554220 CAF100823P
Ch. No.:>400539, 397951 CFF100601

Ch. No.:1555060;2554221> CAF100860P
Ch. No.:400540, 397952> CFF100469

2.4 T B 5244 T3 147 11/99-08/03 COF100511E CAF100823P CCF0063
->06/00

CCF0063C
->06/00

CCF0029
07/00->

CCF0029C
07/00->

Ch. No.:>83267 CFF100248
Ch. No.:83268> CFF100247

2.4 T AWD B 5244 T3 147 09/01-08/02 COF100511E CAF100823P CCF0029 CCF0029C
Ch. No.:>16633 CFF100248
Ch. No.:16634> CFF100247

2.4 T5 B 5244 T5 191 04/04-08/07 COF100511E CFF100457 CCF0029 CCF0029C
2.5 R Sport B 5254 T4 221 12/02-08/07 COF100511E CCF0029 CCF0029C
2.5 T B 5254 T2 154 07/01-08/07 COF100511E CAF100823P CFF100457 CCF0029 CCF0029C
2.5 T AWD B 5254 T2 154 07/02-08/07 COF100511E CAF100823P CFF100247

->02/03
CCF0029 CCF0029C

CFF100457
03/03->

2.5 TDI D 5252 T 103 11/99-08/07 COF100145S CAF100823P CFF100117 CCF0063
->06/00

CCF0063C
->06/00

CCF0029
07/00->

CCF0029C
07/00->

R 2,5 T AWD B 5254 T4 221 03/03-08/07 COF100511E CCF0029 CCF0029C

V70 (III)
1.6 D D 4164 T 80 07/09-12/11 COF100529E [2] * CAF100860P CFF101565 CCF0143 CCF0143C

COF100699E
1.6 DRIVe / D2 D 4162 T 84 04/11-12/15 COF100529E [2] * CAF100860P CFF100645 CCF0143 CCF0143C

COF100699E
1.6 T4F B 4164 T2 132 01/11-12/15 CAF100860P LFT CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.0 B 4204 S3 107 10/07-12/11 COF100165S CAF100861P LFT CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.0 D D 4204 T 100 10/07-12/15 COF100787E [3] * CAF100861P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

Eng. Code:D4204T COF100530E [1] *
2.0 FlexiFuel B 4204 S4 107 01/08-12/11 COF100165S CAF100861P LFT CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.0 T B 4204 T6 149 09/09-12/11 CAF100860P CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.4 D D 5244 T14 129 04/09-12/10 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

D 5244 T5 120 04/07-12/10 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.5 T B 5254 T10 170 04/09-12/12 COF100562E CAF100767P CCF0143 CCF0143C

B 5254 T6 147 08/07-12/09 COF100562E CAF100767P CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.5 T FlexiFuel B 5254 T11 170 04/09-12/11 COF100562E CAF100767P CCF0143 CCF0143C

B 5254 T8 147 05/08-12/09 COF100562E CAF100767P CCF0143 CCF0143C
3.2 B 6324 S 175 08/07-12/10 COF100573E CCF0143 CCF0143C

B 6324 S5 179 04/10-12/14 COF100573E CCF0143 CCF0143C
3.2 AWD B 6324 S 175 04/07-12/10 COF100573E CCF0143 CCF0143C

B 6324 S5 179 04/10-12/15 COF100573E CCF0143 CCF0143C
D2 D 4204 T20 88 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
D3 D 4204 T9 110 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C

D 5204 T7 100 10/07-12/15 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

VO
LV

O

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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D3 / D4 D 5204 T2;D 5204 T3 120 03/10-12/15 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D4 D 4204 T5 133 10/13- CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

D 5204 T3 120 01/13- COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487
D4 AWD D 5244 T12 133 10/13- CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

D 5244 T17 120 10/07-12/15 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D5 D 5244 T10 151 10/08-12/11 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

D 5244 T11;D 5244 T15 158 04/11-12/15 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D 5244 T4 136 04/07-12/09 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

D5 AWD D 5244 T10 151 12/09-12/11 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D 5244 T15 158 04/11-12/15 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D 5244 T4 136 04/07-12/09 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

T4 B 4164 T 132 10/10-12/15 CAF100860P LFT CCF0143 CCF0143C
B 4204 T19 140 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C

T5 B 4204 T11 180 10/13- CAF100860P LFT CCF0143 CCF0143C
B 4204 T7 177 01/10-12/14 CAF100860P CCF0143 CCF0143C

T6 AWD B 6304 T2 210 08/07-12/10 COF100573E CCF0143 CCF0143C
B 6304 T4 224 01/10-12/15 COF100573E CCF0143 CCF0143C

V70 III
2.0 BiFuel B 5204 T9 157 03/13-12/15 COF100562E CAF100767P LFT CCF0143 CCF0143C

XC60
2.0 T B 4204 T6 149 12/09-12/12 CAF100860P CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.4 D D 5244 T14 129 04/09-12/10 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.4 D / D3 / D4 AWD D 5244 T16;D 5244 T17;

D 5244 T5
120 05/08-02/17 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

2.4 D AWD D 5244 T14 129 06/09-12/10 CAF100860P CFF100487
3.2 AWD B 6324 S 175 07/09-12/10 COF100573E CCF0143 CCF0143C

B 6324 S5 179 03/10-12/15 COF100573E CCF0143 CCF0143C
D3 D 4204 T4 110 03/15-02/17 CCF0143 CCF0143C

D 5204 T7 100 04/12-12/15 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D3 / D4 D 5204 T2;D 5204 T3 120 03/10-12/14 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D4 D 4204 T14 140 03/15-02/17 CCF0143 CCF0143C

D 4204 T5 133 10/13-12/15 CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D4 AWD D 5244 T12 133 10/13-12/15 CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

D 5244 T21 140 03/15-02/17 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D5 D 5244 T11;D 5244 T15 158 06/11-02/17 CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D5 AWD D 5244 T10 151 07/09-06/11 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

D 5244 T11;D 5244 T15 158 04/11-12/15 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D 5244 T20;D 5244 T22 162 03/15-02/17 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D 5244 T23 169 04/14-12/15 CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D 5244 T4 136 05/08-12/09 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

T5 B 4204 T11;B 4204 T7 177/180 09/10- CAF100860P CCF0143 CCF0143C
T5 AWD B 4204 T11 180 10/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
T6 B 4204 T9 225 10/13- CAF100860P CCF0143 CCF0143C
T6 AWD B 4204 T9 225 10/13- CCF0143 CCF0143C

B 6304 T2 210 05/08-12/10 COF100573E CCF0143 CCF0143C
B 6304 T3;B 6304 T4 242 04/14-12/15 CCF0143 CCF0143C
B 6304 T4 224 03/10-12/15 COF100573E CCF0143 CCF0143C

XC70 (II)
2.4 D D 5244 T14 129 06/09-12/10 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
2.4 D / D4 AWD D 5244 T16;D 5244 T17;

D 5244 T5
120 08/07- COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

3.2 AWD B 6324 S 175 08/07- COF100573E CCF0143 CCF0143C
B 6324 S5 179 05/10- COF100573E CCF0143 CCF0143C

D3 D 5204 T2;D 5204 T3 120 04/10-12/15 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D3 AWD D 5204 T2 120 08/11- COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D4 D 4204 T5 133 10/13- CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D4 AWD D 5244 T12 133 10/13- CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D5 AWD D 5244 T10 151 04/09-12/11 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

D 5244 T11;D 5244 T15 158 04/11-12/15 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C
D 5244 T20 162 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
D 5244 T4 136 04/07-12/09 COF100562E CAF100860P CFF100487 CCF0143 CCF0143C

T5 B 4204 T11 180 10/13- CAF100860P CCF0143 CCF0143C
T5 AWD B 5254 T12 187 08/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C
T6 AWD B 5254 T14 183 03/15- CCF0143 CCF0143C

VOLVO
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B 6304 T2 210 01/08- COF100573E CCF0143 CCF0143C
B 6304 T4 224 01/10- COF100573E CCF0143 CCF0143C

XC70 CROSS COUNTRY
2.4 AWD 121 03/00-09/03 CCF0063

->06/00
CCF0063C
->06/00

CCF0029
07/00->

CCF0029C
07/00->

2.4 D5 AWD D 5244 T4 136 12/05-08/07 COF100562E CAF100860P CCF0029 CCF0029C
CAF100932P

Ch. No.:>145267 CFF100601
Ch. No.:145268> CFF100469

2.4 D5 XC AWD D 5244 T 120 09/02-08/07 COF100562E CCF0029 CCF0029C
Ch. No.:>145267 CFF100601
Ch. No.:>220844 CAF100823P
Ch. No.:145268> CFF100469
Ch. No.:220845> CAF100932P

2.4 T XC AWD B 5244 T3 147 03/00-09/02 COF100511E CAF100823P CFF100457 CCF0063
->06/00

CCF0063C
->06/00

CCF0029
07/00->

CCF0029C
07/00->

2.5 T XC AWD B 5254 T2 154 09/02-08/07 COF100511E CAF100823P CFF100457 CCF0029 CCF0029C

XC90
2.5 T AWD B 5254 T2 154 10/02-09/14 COF100511E CAF100938P CFF100457 CCF0029 CCF0029C
3.2 AWD B 6324 S 175 03/06-12/10 COF100573E CFF100457 CCF0029 CCF0029C

B 6324 S5 179 04/10-12/12 COF100573E CCF0029 CCF0029C
D3 / D5 D 5244 T5 120 04/09-12/14 COF100562E CAF100938P CCF0029 CCF0029C

Ch. No.:>71956 CFF100601
Ch. No.:71957> CFF100469

D5 AWD D 5244 T;D 5244 T5 120 10/02-12/06 COF100562E CAF100938P CCF0029 CCF0029C
Ch. No.:>71956 CFF100601
Ch. No.:71957> CFF100469

D 5244 T18 147 01/11-12/14 COF100562E CAF100932P CFF100469 CCF0029 CCF0029C
CAF100938P

D 5244 T4 136 04/05-12/10 COF100562E CAF100932P CCF0029 CCF0029C
CAF100938P

Ch. No.:>71956 CFF100601
Ch. No.:71957> CFF100469

D 5244 T5 120 10/07-12/10 CAF100932P CFF100601
CAF100938P

T6 AWD B 6294 T 200 10/02-12/06 COF100511E CAF100938P CFF100457 CCF0029 CCF0029C
V8 AWD B 8444 S 232 01/05-12/10 COF100511E CFF100457 CCF0029 CCF0029C

VW
AMAROK
2.0 BiTDI CDCA 120 09/10- COF100580E CCF0021 CCF0021C

CNEA;CSHA 132 11/11- COF100580E CCF0021
2.0 BiTDI 4motion CDCA 120 09/10- COF100580E CCF0021 CCF0021C

CNEA;CSHA 132 11/11- COF100580E CCF0021 CCF0021C
2.0 TDI CDBA;CNFA 90 09/10- COF100580E CCF0021 CCF0021C

CNEA;CSHA 132 09/11- COF100580E
CNFB 103 09/11- COF100580E CCF0021 CCF0021C

2.0 TDI 4motion CDBA;CNFA 90 09/10- COF100580E CCF0021 CCF0021C
CNEA;CSHA 132 09/11- COF100580E
CNFB 103 09/11- COF100580E CCF0021 CCF0021C

2.0 TSI CFPA 118 12/10- COF102101S CFF100478 CCF0021 CCF0021C

BEETLE
1.2 TSI CBZB 77 07/11- CAF100467C CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101067P
Eng. Code:CBZB COF101286S [1] *

->07/13

Eng. Code:CBZB COF500286S [1] *
->07/13

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.2 TSI 16V CYVD 77 12/14- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0303 CCF0303C
1.4 TSI CAVD;CNWA;CTHD;CTKA 118 10/11- CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P CFF100488
Eng. Code:CAVD;CNWA;CTHD;CTKA COF101286S [1] *

->07/13

VO
LV

O
VW
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...BEETLE
Eng. Code:CAVD;CNWA;CTHD;CTKA COF500286S [1] *

->07/13

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CZDA 110 12/14- COF100676S CAF101067P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

1.6 TDI CAYC 77 10/11- COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.8 TSI CPKA;CPRA 125 12/13- COF100697E CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
2.0 TDI CFFB;CJAA 103 04/11- CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:CFFB COF100580E
Eng. Code:CJAA COF100525E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CUUA;CUUB;CVCA;DELA 81/110 06/14- COF100673E CAF100806P CFF100641 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
2.0 TSI CBFA;CCTA;CCZA 147 04/11- COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CPLA;CPPA 155 12/12- COF100697E CAF100806P CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
COF102101S CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CULC 162 12/14- COF100697E CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

2.5 CBTA;CBUA;CCCA 125 04/11- CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

BORA (4WD)
1.8 4motion AGN 92 02/99-05/05 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C
1.9 TDI 4motion AGR;AJM;ARL;ASZ;ATD;

AUY
66/74/
85/96/
110

11/98-05/05 COF100505E CAF100562P CFF100142 CCF0112C

2.0 4motion ATF 88 12/99-05/03 CFF100237
AZH;AZJ 85 04/00-05/05 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C

2.3 V5 4motion AGZ;AQN 110/125 12/98-05/05 COF100525E CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C
2.8 V6 4motion AQP;AUE;BDE 150 03/99-05/05 COF100525E CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C

BORA
1.4 16V AHW;AKQ;APE;AXP;BCA 55 03/00-05/05 COF100126S CAF100696P CFF100237 CCF0112C

AHW;AXP;BCA 55 09/01-05/05 COF100126S CAF100696P CFF100237 CCF0112C
1.6 AEH;AKL;APF 74 10/98-05/05 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C

AVU;BFQ 75 08/00-05/05 COF100126S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C
CAF100696P

AVU;BFQ;BJH 75 08/00-05/05 COF100126S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C
AWB 78 06/02-10/04 COF100126S CAF100734P CFF100237 CCF0112C

1.6 16V ATN;AUS;AZD;BCB 77 02/00-05/05 COF100126S CFF100237 CCF0112C
Eng. Code:ATN;AUS CAF100696P

->09/00

Eng. Code:AZD;BCB CAF100734P
10/00->

05/00-05/05
Eng. Code:AUS CAF100696P

->09/00

1.6 FSI BAD 81 01/02-05/05 COF100126S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C
1.8 AGN;BAF 92 10/98-05/05 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C
1.8 T AGU;ARX;AUM;AUQ;AWP;

BAE
110/132 05/00-05/05 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C

1.9 SDI AGP;AQM 50 10/98-05/05 COF100505E CAF100562P CFF100142 CCF0112C
1.9 TDI AGR;AHF;AJM;ALH;ARL;

ASV;ASZ;ATD;AUY;AXR
66/74/
81/85/
96/110

10/98-05/05 COF100505E CAF100562P CFF100142 CCF0112C

2.0 APK;AQY;AZG;AZH;AZJ;
BBW

85 10/98-05/05 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C

2.3 V5 AGZ;AQN 110/125 10/98-05/05 COF100525E CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C
2.8 VR6 AUE 150 03/00-05/00 CCF0112C

CADDY (II)
1.4 AUA 55 08/00-01/04 COF100126S CAF100696P CFF100201 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.4 16V AUA 55 08/00-01/04 COF100126S CAF100102R CFF100201 CCF0001 CCF0001C

CADDY (III)
1.2 TSI CBZA 63 09/10-05/15 CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

Eng. Code:CBZA COF101286S [1] *

VW

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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Eng. Code:CBZA COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CBZB 77 09/10-05/15 CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

Eng. Code:CBZB COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CBZB COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.4 BCA 55 03/04-05/06 COF100126S CAF100734P CFF100276 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
with pressure regulator CFF100488

BUD 59 05/06-08/10 COF100126S CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.6 74 03/05-05/15 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100276 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

BGU;BSE;BSF 75 04/04-05/15 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100276 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CFF100488

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
with pressure regulator CFF100488

1.6 Bifuel CHGA 75 05/11-05/15 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.6 TDI CAYD 75 08/10-05/15 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CAYE 55 08/10-05/15 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.9 TDI BJB;BLS 77 04/04-08/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
MANN+HUMMEL, Ch. No.:2K6_090001> CFF100423

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400B/C/J, Ch. No.:>2K_6_090000 CFF100423
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400K, Ch. No.:>2K_6_090 000 CFF100447
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400K, Ch. No.:>2K_6_090 001 CFF100447

UFI, OE:3C0127400C, Ch. No.:2K_6_090001> CFF100523
UFI, OE:3C0127400C, Ch. No.:2K_6_090001>2K_6_090000 CFF100523

BSU 55 09/05-08/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400BCJ, Ch. No.:>2K_6_090000 CFF100423

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400K, Ch. No.:>2K_6_090 000 CFF100447
UFI, OE:3C0127400C, Ch. No.:2K_6_090001> CFF100523

1.9 TDI 4motion BLS 77 05/08-08/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400B/C/J, Ch. No.:2K6_090001>2K_6_090000 CFF100423

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0127400K, Ch. No.:>2K_6_090 000 CFF100447
UFI, OE:3C0127400C, Ch. No.:2K_6_090001> CFF100523

2.0 EcoFuel BSX 80 04/06-05/15 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CFF100488

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 SDI BDJ;BST 51 03/04-08/10 COF100525E CAF100467C CCF0303 CCF0303C

Ch. No.:>2K_6_090 001 CFF100447
Ch. No.:>2K_6_090000 CFF100523

Ch. No.:2K6_090001> CFF100423
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

2.0 TDI BMM 103 09/07-08/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CFHE 62 11/10-05/15 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CFJA 125 05/12-05/15 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CLCA 81 08/10-05/15 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

VW
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CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TDI 16V CFHC;CLCB 103 11/10-05/15 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

2.0 TDI 16V 4motion CFHC 103 11/10-05/15 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TDI 4motion CFHE 62 12/10-05/15 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CFHF 81 08/10-05/15 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CADDY (IV)
1.0 TSI CHZG 75 11/15- COF100676S CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
1.2 TSI CYVC 62 06/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
1.4 TGI CNG CPWA 81 06/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
1.4 TSI CZCB 92 05/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
1.6 CWVA 81 11/15- COF100676S CCF0303 CCF0303C
1.6 TDI CAYD;CAYE 55/75 05/15- COF100580E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
2.0 TDI CFHC;CLCB 103 05/15- COF100580E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
CLCA 81 09/15- COF100580E CAF100806P

CAF101248P
CUUB;CUUD;CUUF;DFSB;
DFSC;DFSD;DFSF

55/75/
110

05/15- COF100673E CAF100806P CFF100641 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
2.0 TDI 4motion CFHC;CFHF 81/103 05/15- COF100580E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
CUUE;DFSE 90 05/15- COF100673E CAF100806P CFF100641 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
DFSB;DFSC 55/110 11/15- COF100673E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P

CADDY ALLTRACK
1.0 TSI CHZG 75 11/15- COF100676S CCF0303 CCF0303C
1.2 TSI CYVC 62 06/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0303 CCF0303C
1.4 TGI CNG CPWA 81 06/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0303 CCF0303C
1.4 TSI CZCB 92 05/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0303 CCF0303C
2.0 TDI CUUB;CUUD;CUUF;DFSB;

DFSD;DFSF
55/75/
110

05/15- COF100673E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
2.0 TDI 4motion CUUE;DFSB;DFSE 90/110 05/15- COF100673E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P

CC
1.4 TSI CTHD 118 11/11-12/16 CAF101248P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C

Eng. Code:CKMA;CTHD COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CKMA;CTHD COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CAF100806P CCF0303R
CZDA 110 05/15-12/16 COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0303 CCF0303C

1.4 TSI MultiFuel CKMA 118 11/11-12/16 COF100622S CAF100806P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

1.8 TSI CDAA 118 11/11-12/16 COF102101S CAF100806P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CDAB 112 11/11-12/16 COF102101S CAF100806P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

2.0 TDI CFFA 100 11/11-12/16 COF100580E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CFFB 103 11/11-12/16 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P

VW
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for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CFGB;CLLA 125 11/11-12/16 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CFGC 130 12/12-12/16 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CUVC;CUWA 110/135 05/15-12/16 COF100673E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

2.0 TDI 4motion CFFB 103 11/11-12/16 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CFGB 125 11/11-01/13 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CFGC 130 12/12-12/16 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TSI CBFA;CCTA 147 11/11-12/16 LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CCZB 155 11/11-12/16 COF102101S CAF100806P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

3.6 FSI 4motion BWS 220 11/11-12/16 CAF100883P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CRAFTER
2.0 TDI DAUA;DAUB;DAVA 75/103/

130
09/16- COF100673E CCF0480 CCF0480C

2.0 TDI 4motion DAVA 130 03/17- COF100673E CCF0480 CCF0480C

CRAFTER 30-35
2.0 TDI CKTB;CSLA 80 05/11-12/16 COF100580E CAF100872P CCF0180 CCF0180C

CKTC 100 05/11-12/16 COF100580E CAF100872P CCF0180 CCF0180C
CKUB;CSNA 120 07/11-12/16 COF100580E CAF100872P CCF0180 CCF0180C
CKUC 105 10/11-12/16 COF100580E CAF100872P CCF0180 CCF0180C
CSLB 84 11/13-12/16 COF100580E CAF100872P CCF0180

2.0 TDI 4motion CKUB;CSNA 120 11/11-12/16 COF100580E CAF100872P CCF0180 CCF0180C
2.5 TDI BJJ;BJK;BJL;BJM;CEBA;

CEBB;CECA;CECB
65/80/
100/120

04/06-05/13 COF100505E CAF100872P CFF101562 CCF0180 CCF0180C

CRAFTER 30-50
2.0 TDI CKTB;CSLA 80 05/11-12/16 COF100580E CAF100872P CCF0180 CCF0180C

CKTC 100 05/11-12/16 COF100580E CAF100872P CCF0180 CCF0180C
CKUB;CSNA 120 07/11-12/16 COF100580E CAF100872P CCF0180 CCF0180C
CKUC 105 10/11-12/16 COF100580E CAF100872P CCF0180 CCF0180C
CSLB 84 11/13-12/16 COF100580E CCF0180
CSLC 103 11/15-12/16 COF100580E

2.0 TDI 4motion CKUB;CSNA 120 11/11-12/16 COF100580E CAF100872P CCF0180 CCF0180C
2.5 TDI BJJ;BJK;BJL;BJM;CEBA;

CEBB;CECA;CECB
65/80/
100/120

04/06-05/13 COF100505E CAF100872P CFF101562 CCF0180 CCF0180C

EOS
1.4 TSI CAVD;CTHD 118 05/08-08/15 CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:CAVD;CDGA;CAXC;CAXA;CAVE;CAVF COF101286S [1] *

->06/10

Eng. Code:CAVD;CDGA;CAXC;CAXA;CAVE;CAVF COF500286S [1] *
->06/10

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CAXA 90 11/07-08/15 COF100540E

05/08->
CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

Eng. Code:CAXA COF101286S [1] *
06/08->06/10

Eng. Code:CAXA COF500286S [1] *
06/08->06/10

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.6 FSI BLF 85 06/06-05/08 COF100540E CAF100869P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 FSI BVY;BVZ 110 03/06-05/08 COF100534E CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

VW
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2.0 TDI BMM 103 06/06-05/08 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:BMM COF100525E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CFFA 100 11/10-08/15 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

2.0 TDI 16V CBAB;CFFB 103 05/08-08/15 CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Eng. Code:CBAB COF100525E
Eng. Code:CFFB COF100580E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TFSI BPY;BWA;CAWB;CBFA;

CCTA;CCZA
147 03/06-08/15 CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF100842P
CAF101248P

Eng. Code:BWA COF100534E
Eng. Code:CAWB;CCZA COF102101S

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TSI CCZB 155 11/09-08/15 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

3.2 V6 BUB;CBRA 184 06/06-05/09 COF100525E CAF100883P CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

3.6 V6 CDVA 191 05/09-11/10 COF100525E CAF100883P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

FOX
1.2 BMD;CHFA;CHFB 40/44 04/05- COF100527E CAF100715P CFF100225 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.4 BKR 55 04/05- COF100126S CFF100225 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.4 TDI BNM 51 04/05- COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100456 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.6 BAH;BLH;BPA;CCRA;CFZA 74 10/03- CFF100594 CCF0320 CCF0320C

BPA 73 01/05- CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.6 Total Flex BJA;BPA;CCRA 74 10/03- CFF100594 CCF0320 CCF0320C

GOLF ALLTRACK
1.6 TDI 4motion CRKB;CXXB 81 12/14- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
1.8 TSI 4motion CJSB 132 12/14- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C
2.0 TDI 4motion CRBC;CRLB;CUNA;DCYA;

DGCA
110/135 12/14- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P

GOLF III
1.8 ADZ;ANP 66 06/98-06/02 COF100183S CAF100583P CFF100206 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.9 TDI AHU;ALE 66 06/98-06/02 COF100150S CAF100583P CFF100114 CCF0001 CCF0001C
2.0 AGG;AKR;ATU;AWF;AWG 85 06/98-06/02 COF100183S CAF100583P CFF100206 CCF0001 CCF0001C

GOLF IV (4WD)
1.8 4motion AGN 92 05/98-06/06 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C
1.9 TDI 4motion AGR;AJM;ASZ;ATD;AUY 66/74/

85/96
07/98-06/06 COF100505E CAF100562P CFF100142 CCF0112C

ARL 110 02/00-06/05 COF100505E CAF100562P CFF100142 CCF0112C
CFF100204

2.0 4motion AZH;AZJ 85 10/00-06/06 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C
2.3 V5 4motion AGZ 110 12/98-06/06 COF100525E CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C

AQN 125 10/00-06/06 COF100525E
05/01->04/02

CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C

2.8 V6 4motion AQP;AUE;BDE 150 03/99-06/06 COF100525E CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C
3.2 R32 4motion BFH;BML 177 09/02-06/05 COF100525E CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C

GOLF IV
1.0 43 08/98-05/02 CCF0112C
1.6 AFT;AKS 74 06/98-06/02 COF100183S CAF100583P CFF100206 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.6 16V ATN;AUS;AZD;BCB 77 02/00-06/06 COF100126S CFF100237 CCF0112C

Eng. Code:ATN;AUS CAF100696P
Eng. Code:AZD;BCB CAF100734P

1.6 FSI BAD 81 01/02-06/06 COF100126S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C
1.8 T GTI AUQ 132 08/01-06/05 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C

VW
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1.9 TDI AGR 66 05/00-09/02 COF100505E
2.0 APK;AQY;AZG;AZJ;BER 85 07/98-06/06 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C
2.0 Bi-Fuel BEH 85 02/02-06/06 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C
2.3 V5 AQN 125 10/00-06/06 COF100525E

05/01->04/02
CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C

GOLF PLUS
1.2 TSI CBZA 63 05/10-12/13 CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

Eng. Code:CBZA COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CBZA COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CBZB 77 11/09-12/13 CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

Eng. Code:CBZB COF101286S [1] *
->03/10

Eng. Code:CBZB COF500286S [1] *
->03/10

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.4 16V BCA 55 01/05-11/06 COF100126S CAF100734P CFF100276 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CFF100488
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

BUD;CGGA 59 05/06-12/13 COF100126S CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.4 FSI BLN 66 07/05-11/06 COF100540E CAF100805P CCF0303 CCF0303C
6.4 bar, with pressure regulator CFF100478

->05/06

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
without pressure regulator CFF100225

->05/06

1.4 TSI BLG;BMY 103/125 05/06-06/08 COF100540E CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CAVD;CNWA 118 06/08-12/13 CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:CAVD COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAVD COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CAXA 90 06/07-12/13 COF101286S [1] *

->06/10
CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

COF500286S [1] *
->06/10

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.6 BSE;BSF;CCSA;CMXA 75 05/05-12/13 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100276 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CFF100488
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.6 Bifuel CHGA 75 05/09-12/13 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.6 FSI BLF 85 01/05-05/08 COF100540E CAF100869P CFF100225 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CFF100276
->09/05

CFF100478
10/05->

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.6 Multifuel CCSA;CMXA 75 11/07-12/13 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100276 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CFF100488
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.6 TDI CAYB 66 02/09-12/13 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100447 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CAYC 77 03/09-12/13 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100447 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.9 TDI BKC;BLS;BXE 77 01/05-01/09 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Ch. No.:>1K_6_600000 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_600001> CFF100447

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
BRU;BXF;BXJ 66 05/05-12/08 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Ch. No.:>1K_6_600000 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_600001> CFF100447

VW
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for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

2.0 FSI BLR;BLY;BVY;BVZ 110 05/05-06/08 COF100534E CAF100467C CCF0303 CCF0303C
Eng. Code:AXW CFF100225

Eng. Code:BLR/X/Y;BVX/Y/Z CFF100478
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

2.0 TDI AZV;CBDA;CFHB 100 05/05-12/13 COF100580E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Ch. No.:>1K_6_600000 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_600001> CFF100447

Eng. Code:AZV COF100525E
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

BEE 96 05/05-05/07 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Ch. No.:>1K_6_600000 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_600001> CFF100447

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
BMM 103 12/05-05/11 COF100580E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Ch. No.:>1K_6_600000 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_600001> CFF100447

Eng. Code:BMM COF100525E
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CBDC;CLCA 81 01/09-12/13 CAF100806P CFF100447 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Eng. Code:CBDC COF100525E
Eng. Code:CLCA COF100580E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TDI 16V BKD;CBDB;CFHC 103 01/05-12/13 COF100580E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Ch. No.:>1K_6_600000 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_600001> CFF100447

Eng. Code:BKD COF100525E
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

GOLF SPORTSVAN
1.0 TSI CHZD 85 05/15- COF100676S CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.2 TSI CYVA;CYVB 63/81 04/14- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.4 TSI CPVB;CZCA;CZDA 92/110 02/14- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.4 TSI MultiFuel CPVB 92 04/14- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.6 CWVA 81 05/14- COF100676S LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.6 TDI CRKA;CRKB;CXXA;CXXB;

DBKA;DDYA;DDYB
66/81/
85

02/14- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TDI CRLB;CRLD;CRVA;DCYA;

DCYB
81/110 02/14- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P

GOLF V (4WD)
1.9 TDI 4motion BKC;BLS;BXE 77 08/04-11/08 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Ch. No.:>1K_6_160000 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_160001> CFF100447

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
BLS 77 01/08-07/09 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Ch. No.:>1K_6_160000 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_160001> CFF100447

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 FSI 4motion BLX;BVX 110 08/04-11/08 COF100534E CAF100467C CCF0303 CCF0303C

Eng. Code:AXW CFF100225
Eng. Code:BLR/X/Y;BVX/Y/Z CFF100478

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TDI 16V 4motion BKD 103 08/04-11/08 COF100580E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Ch. No.:>1K_6_160000 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_160001> CFF100447

VW
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Eng. Code:BKD COF100525E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TDI 4motion AZV 100 06/07-07/09 COF100580E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

Ch. No.:>1K_6_160000 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_160001> CFF100447

Eng. Code:AZV COF100525E
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

BMM 103 08/04-11/08 COF100580E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Ch. No.:>1K_6_160000 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_160001> CFF100447

Eng. Code:BMM COF100525E
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

3.2 R32 4motion BJS 177 01/04-11/08 COF100525E CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

BUB;CBRA 184 11/05-11/08 COF100525E CAF100883P CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

GOLF V
1.4 BUD 59 06/07-07/09 COF100126S CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.4 16V BCA 55 10/03-05/06 COF100126S CAF100734P CFF100276 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CFF100488
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

BUD 59 05/06-11/08 COF100126S CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.4 FSI BKG;BLN 66 10/03-07/06 COF100540E CAF100805P CFF100225 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CFF100478
CFF100276
->08/05

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.4 TSI BLG;BMY 103/125 11/05-07/09 COF100540E CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CAVD 118 07/08-07/09 CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Eng. Code:CAVD COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAVD COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CAXA 90 05/07-07/09 COF100540E

->05/08
CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

COF101286S [1] *
06/08->

COF500286S [1] *
06/08->

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.6 BGU;BSE;BSF;CCSA 75 01/04-11/08

with pressure regulator CFF100488
01/04-07/09 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100276 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.6 FSI BAG;BLF;BLP 85 10/03-07/08 COF100540E CAF100869P CFF100225 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CFF100276
->09/05

CFF100478
10/05->

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.6 Multifuel CCSA 75 10/07-07/09 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100276 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CFF100488
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.8 GTI 132 08/06-11/08 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.9 TDI BKC;BLS;BXE 77 10/03-11/08 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Ch. No.:>1K_6_160000 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_160001> CFF100447

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
BLS;BXE 77 06/07-07/09 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P

VW
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Ch. No.:>1K_6_160000 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_160001> CFF100447

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
BRU;BXF;BXJ 66 05/04-11/08 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Ch. No.:>1K_6_160000 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_160001> CFF100447

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 BHY;CBPA 85 08/06-11/08 CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
BWA;CAWB;CCTA 147 06/07-07/09 CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF100842P
CAF101248P

Eng. Code:BWA COF100534E
Eng. Code:CAWB COF102101S

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 FSI AXW;BLR;BLX;BLY;BVX;

BVY;BVZ
110 01/04-11/08 COF100534E CAF100467C CCF0303 CCF0303C

Eng. Code:AXW CFF100225
Eng. Code:BLR/X/Y;BVX/Y/Z CFF100478

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 GTI AXX;BPY;BWA;CAWB;CBFA;

CCTA
147 10/04-02/09 CAF101248P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

Eng. Code:AXE;BWA COF100534E
Eng. Code:AXX;BPY;BWA CAF100842P

Eng. Code:CAWB COF102101S
Eng. Code:CAWB;CBFA;CCTA CAF100806P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

BYD 169 09/06-12/08 COF100534E CAF100842P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

2.0 SDI BDK 55 01/04-11/08 COF100525E CAF100467C CFF100447 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

2.0 TDI AZV 100 10/03-07/09 COF100580E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Ch. No.:>1K_6_160000 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_160001> CFF100447

Eng. Code:AZV COF100525E
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

BMM 103 12/04-07/09 COF100580E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Ch. No.:>1K_6_160000 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_160001> CFF100447

Eng. Code:BMM COF100525E
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

BMN 125 11/05-11/08 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Ch. No.:>1K_6_160000 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_160001> CFF100447

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TDI 16V BKD 103 10/03-11/08 COF100580E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Ch. No.:>1K_6_160000 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_160001> CFF100447

Eng. Code:BKD COF100525E
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

BKD;CBDB 103 06/07-07/09 COF100580E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Ch. No.:>1K_6_160000 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_160001> CFF100447

Eng. Code:BKD;CBDB COF100525E
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

3.2 BUB 184 09/05-11/08 COF100525E CAF100883P CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

GOLF VI (4WD)
1.6 TDI 4motion CAYC 77 07/09-07/13 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100447 CCF0303 CCF0303C

VW
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...VW

...GOLF VI (4WD)
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 R 4motion CDLA 195 11/09-05/11 CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CDLC;CDLF;CRZA 188/199 11/09-11/13 COF100534E CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TDI CLCA 81 01/10-07/13 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

2.0 TDI 4motion CBAB;CFFB 103 05/09-11/12 CAF100806P CFF100447 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Eng. Code:CBAB COF100525E
Eng. Code:CFFB COF100580E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TSI CCZA 147 07/09-07/13 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

2.5 CBTA;CBUA 125 07/09-05/13 CCF0303 CCF0303C

GOLF VI
1.2 TSI CBZA 63 05/10-07/13 CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

Eng. Code:CBZA COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CBZA COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CBZB 77 11/08- COF101286S [1] *

03/10->
CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

COF500286S [1] *
03/10->

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
07/09-

Eng. Code:CBZB COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CBZB COF500286S [1] *

1.2 TSI 16V CJZA;CYVD 77 11/13- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0303 CCF0303C
1.4 BUD;CGGA 59 07/09-07/13 COF100126S CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CGGA 59 10/08-11/12 COF100126S CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.4 TSI CAVD;CNWA;CTHD;CTKA 118 10/08-11/12

Eng. Code:CAVD;CNWA;CTHD COF101286S [1] *
06/10->

Eng. Code:CAVD;CNWA;CTHD COF500286S [1] *
06/10->

10/08- COF101286S [1] * CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
COF500286S [1] * CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
03/11-

Eng. Code:CAVD;CTHD COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAVD;CTHD COF500286S [1] *

CAXA 90 10/08- COF101286S [1] *
06/10->

CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

COF500286S [1] *
06/10->

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
07/09-

Eng. Code:CAXA COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAXA COF500286S [1] *

CXSB;CZCA;CZDA 92/110 11/13- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0303 CCF0303C
1.6 BSE;BSF;CCSA;CMXA 75 10/08-07/13 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.6 Bifuel CHGA 75 03/09-11/12 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.6 Multifuel CCSA;CMXA 75 10/08-07/13 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.6 TDI CAYB 66 02/09-07/13 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100447 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CAYC 77 02/09- COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100447 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P CFF100523

VW

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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...VW

...GOLF VI
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.8 TSI CDAA 118 06/09-01/11 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 GTI CBFA;CCTA;CCZA 147 06/09-11/13 CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CCZB 155 04/09- COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CDLG 173 05/11-11/12 COF100534E CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

2.0 R CDLA 195 01/13- CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

2.0 TDI BMM 103 07/09-07/13 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100447 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CBAA;CFFA 100 10/08-11/12 CAF100806P CFF100447 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Eng. Code:CBAA COF100525E
Eng. Code:CFFA COF100580E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CBAB;CFFB;CJAA 103 10/08-05/13 CAF100806P CFF100447 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:CBAB;CJAA COF100525E

Eng. Code:CFFB COF100580E
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CBBB;CFGB 125 04/09-11/12 CAF100806P CFF100447 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Eng. Code:CBBB COF100525E
Eng. Code:CFGB COF100580E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CBDA;CFHB 100 07/09-07/13 CAF100806P CFF100447 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:CBDA COF100525E
Eng. Code:CFHB COF100580E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CBDB;CFHC;CJAA;CLCB 103 07/09-07/13 CAF100806P CFF100447 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:CBDB;CJAA;CLBA COF100525E

Eng. Code:CFHC COF100580E
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CBDC;CLCA 81 10/08-11/12 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100447 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Eng. Code:CBDC COF100525E
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CFHC 103 11/11- COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100447 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CUUA 81 11/13- COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100641 CCF0303 CCF0303C

COF100673E CAF101248P
CUUB 110 11/13- COF100673E CAF100806P CFF100641 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
2.0 TSI CULC 162 11/13- COF100697E CCF0303 CCF0303C
Blue E-Motion 65 12/10-11/13 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

GOLF VII
1.0 TSI CHZC;CHZD;CHZK 63/81/

85
05/15- COF100676S CCF0480 CCF0480C

1.2 TSI CJZA;CJZB;CYVA;CYVB 63/77/
81

08/12- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C

1.2 TSI MultiFuel 77 04/13- LFT
1.4 GTE Hybrid CUKB 110 05/14- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.4 TGI CNG CPWA 81 06/13- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.4 TSI CHPA;CHPB;CMBA;CPTA;

CPVA;CPVB;CXSA;CZCA;
CZDA;CZDD;CZEA

90/92/
103/110

08/12- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C

VW
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...VW

...GOLF VII
1.4 TSI MultiFuel CPVA;CPVB 90/92 04/13- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.6 CWVA 81 05/14- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.6 TDI CLHA;CLHB;CRKA;CRKB;

CXXA;CXXB;DBKA;DDYA;
DDYB

66/77/
81/85

08/12- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
1.6 TDI 4motion CLHA;CRKB;CXXB 77/81 11/12- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 GTD CUNA;DGCA 135 04/13- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 GTI CHHA;CHHB;CNTC;CXCB;

CXDA
162/169 04/13- COF100697E CAF101064P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C

CNTA;CXCA 155 11/13- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C
DLBA 180 03/17- COF100697E

2.0 GTI Clubsport CJXE 195 02/16- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C
2.0 GTI Clubsport S CJXG 228 09/16- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C
2.0 R 4motion CJXB;CJXC 206/221 11/13- COF100697E CAF101064P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C

CJXD 213 11/13- CAF101064P
CJXG;DJHA 228 12/16- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C

2.0 TDI CKFC;CRBB;CRBC;CRLB;
CRLD;CRMB;CRUA;CRVA;
CRVC;CYKB;DCYA;DCYB;
DEJA;DEJB

81/105/
110

08/12- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TDI 4motion CKFC;CRBC;CRLB;CRMB;

DCYA
110 11/12- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
e-Golf EAGA;EAZA 85/100 03/14- CCF0480 CCF0480C

JETTA (III)
1.4 TSI BLG;BMY 103/125 07/06-10/10 COF100540E CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CAVD 118 07/08-10/10 CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Eng. Code:CAVD COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAVD COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CAXA 90 05/07-10/10 COF100540E

05/08->
CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

Eng. Code:CAXA COF101286S [1] *
->06/08

Eng. Code:CAXA COF500286S [1] *
->06/08

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.6 BGU;BSE;BSF;CCSA 75 10/05-10/10 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100276 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
with pressure regulator CFF100488

1.6 FSI BLF 85 09/05-10/10 COF100540E CAF100869P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.6 Multifuel CCSA 75 01/08-10/10 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.6 TDI CAYB 66 12/09-10/10 COF100580E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CAYC 77 06/09-10/10 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100447 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.9 TDI BKC;BLS;BXE 77 08/05-10/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Ch. No.:>1K_6_817 800 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_817 801> CFF100447

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 FSI BLR;BLX;BLY;BVY;BVZ 110 08/05-10/10 COF100534E CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TDI AZV;CBDA 100 09/05-10/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Ch. No.:>1K_6_817 800 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_817 801> CFF100447

VW

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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...VW

...JETTA (III)
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

BMM 103 10/05-10/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Ch. No.:>1K_6_817 800 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_817 801> CFF100447

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
BMN;CEGA 125 10/06-10/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100447 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

2.0 TDI 16V BKD;CBDB;CBEA;CJAA 103 08/05-10/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Ch. No.:>1K_6_817 800 CFF100423
Ch. No.:1K_6_817 801> CFF100447

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TFSI AXX;BPY;BWA;CAWB;CBFA;

CCTA;CCZA
147 10/05-10/10 CAF101248P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

Eng. Code:BPY;BWA COF100534E CAF100842P
Eng. Code:CAWB;CBFA;CCTA;CCZA COF102101S

Eng. Code:CAWB;CCTA;CCZA CAF100806P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CAWA 125 07/08-10/10 CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.5 BGP;BTK 110 01/06-10/10 COF100534E CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CBTA;CBUA;CCCA 125 07/08-10/10 COF100534E CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

JETTA (IV)
1.2 TSI CBZB 77 10/10- CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101067P
Eng. Code:CBZB COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CBZB COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.4 TSI CAVA;CTHA 110 04/11-07/14 CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101067P
CAF101248P

Eng. Code:CAVA COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAVA COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CAVD;CTHD 118 04/11- CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:CAVD COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAVD COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CAXA;CMSB 90 05/11- CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

Eng. Code:CAXA;CMSB COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAXA;CMSB COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CZCA;CZDA;CZTA 92/110 08/14- COF100676S CAF101067P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

1.4 TSI Hybrid CNLA;CRJA 110 04/11- COF100676S CAF101067P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.6 CFNA;CLRA 77 12/11- COF100622S CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CFNB 63 03/13- CCF0303 CCF0303C
1.6 TDI CAYC 77 04/10-07/14 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.8 TSI CPKA;CPRA 125 07/14- COF100697E CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
2.0 CBPA;CKJA 85 06/10- CAF100467C CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TDI CFFB;CFHC;CJAA;CLCB 103 02/11- CAF100806P CFF100447 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:CFFB/CLCB COF100580E

Eng. Code:CJAA COF100525E

VW

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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...VW

...JETTA (IV)
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CLCA 81 10/10- COF100580E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CUUB;DELA;DGMA 110 08/14- COF100673E CAF100806P CFF100641 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
2.0 TSI CBFA;CCTA;CCZA 147 12/10- COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CPLA;CPPA 155 12/12- COF100697E CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.5 CBTA;CBUA;CCCA 125 04/10- CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

LOAD UP
1.0 CHYA 44 12/14- COF100676S CAF101110P
1.0 EcoFuel CPGA 50 12/14- COF100676S CAF101110P

LT 28-35 (II)
2.8 TDI ATA 96 01/99-01/02 CAF100871P CFF100142 CCF0282 CCF0282C

with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P
AUH;BCQ 116 05/01-06/06 CAF100871P CFF100469 CCF0282 CCF0282C

with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P

LT 28-46 (II)
2.8 TDI AUH;BCQ 116 04/02-07/06 CAF100871P CFF100469 CCF0282 CCF0282C

with pre-filter;for dusty conditions CAF100692P

LUPO
1.0 AER;ALD;ALL;ANV;AUC 37 09/98-07/05 COF100165S CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C

CCF0112C
Carburettor, Eng. Code:AER;ALL CAF100102R

Eng. Code:ALD;ANV;AUC CAF100726P
AHT 37 10/98-05/00 COF100165S CAF100102R CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C

CCF0112C
1.2 TDI 3L ANY;AYZ 45 07/99-07/05 COF100525E CAF100440C CFF100268 CCF0001 CCF0001C

CCF0112C
1.4 AUD 44 10/00-07/05 COF100126S CAF100726P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C

CCF0112C
1.4 16V AFK;AQQ;AUB 74 08/99-07/05 COF100126S CAF100696P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C

CCF0112C
AHW;AKQ;APE;AUA;BBY 55 09/98-07/05 COF100126S CAF100696P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C

CCF0112C
1.4 FSI ARR 77 02/01-07/05 COF100126S CAF100726P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C

CCF0112C
1.4 TDI AMF 55 01/99-07/05 COF100525E CAF100440C CFF100268 CCF0001 CCF0001C

CCF0112C
1.6 GTi AVY 92 09/00-07/05 COF100126S CAF100696P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C

CCF0112C
1.7 SDI AKU 44 09/98-07/05 COF100125S CAF100440C CCF0001 CCF0001C

CCF0112C
Ch. No.:>6X-Y 060 000 CFF100114

->03/00

Ch. No.:6X-Y 060 001> CFF100268
04/00->

MULTIVAN (T5)
1.9 TDI AXB;BRR;BRS 62/75/

77
04/03-11/09 COF100525E CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C

AXC 63 04/03-11/09 COF100525E CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
2.0 AXA 85 11/03-08/15 COF100183S CAF100837P CFF100237 CCF0021 CCF0021C
2.0 BiTDI CFCA 132 09/09-08/15 CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
2.0 BiTDI 4motion CFCA 132 09/09-08/15 CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
2.0 TDI CAAA 62 09/09-08/15 COF100580E CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C

CAAB 75 09/09-08/15 COF100580E CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
CAAC;CCHA 103 09/09-08/15 COF100580E CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
CAAD 84 05/11-08/15 COF100580E CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
CAAE;CCHB 100 05/10-08/15 COF100580E CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C

VW
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...VW

...MULTIVAN (T5)
2.0 TDI 4motion CAAC;CCHA 103 09/09-08/15 COF100580E CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C

CAAE;CCHB 100 05/10-08/15 COF100580E CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
2.0 TSI CJKA 150 05/11-08/15 COF102101S

->08/12
CFF100478 CCF0021 CCF0021C

CJKB 110 07/12-08/15 COF102101S
->08/12

CFF100478 CCF0021 CCF0021C

2.0 TSI 4motion CJKA 150 07/11-08/15 COF102101S
->08/12

CFF100478 CCF0021 CCF0021C

2.5 TDI AXD;BNZ 96 04/03-11/09 COF100525E CAF100837P CCF0021 CCF0021C
Ch. No.:>7H_8H140000, 7H_8X01;7J_8_019000 CFF100460

->03/08

Ch. No.:7H_8H140001, 7H_8X01;7J_8_019001> CFF100582
04/08->

AXE;BPC 128 04/03-11/09 COF100525E CAF100837P CCF0021 CCF0021C
Ch. No.:>7H_8H140000, 7H_8X01;7J_8_019000 CFF100460

->03/08

Ch. No.:7H_8H140001, 7H_8X01;7J_8_019001> CFF100582
04/08->

BLJ 120 11/03-11/09 COF100525E CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
2.5 TDI 4motion AXD;BNZ 96 07/04-11/09 COF100525E CAF100837P CCF0021 CCF0021C

Ch. No.:>7H_8_120 000 CFF100460
->02/08

Ch. No.:7H_8_120 001> CFF100582
03/08->

AXE;BPC 128 07/04-11/09 COF100525E CAF100837P CCF0021 CCF0021C
Ch. No.:>7H_8H140000, 7H_8X01 CFF100460

->03/08

Ch. No.:7H_8H140001, 7H_8X01> CFF100582
04/08->

3.2 V6 BDL;BKK;CFLA 170/173 02/04-11/09 COF100515E CAF100837P CFF100237 CCF0021 CCF0021C
3.2 V6 4motion BKK;CFLA 173 07/04-11/09 COF100515E CAF100837P CFF100237 CCF0021 CCF0021C

MULTIVAN (T6)
2.0 TDI CAAB;CXGA;CXGB 62/75 04/15- COF100580E

COF100673E
CAAC 103 04/15- COF100580E
CXEB;CXFA;CXHA 110/150 04/15- COF100673E

2.0 TDI 4motion CAAC 103 06/15- COF100580E
CXEB;CXFA;CXHA 110/150 06/15- COF100673E

NEW BEETLE
1.4 BCA 55 11/01-09/10 COF100126S CAF100696P CFF100276 CCF0112C

CFF100488
OE:1J0 201 511 A CFF100237

1.6 AWH 74 10/99-09/00 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C
AYD;BFS 75 06/00-09/10 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100276 CCF0112C

CFF100488
OE:1J0 201 511 A CFF100237

1.8 T AGU;APH;AVC;AWU;AWV;
BKF

110 10/99-09/10 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C

CFF100276
AWP;AWU;AWV;BKF;BNU 110/132 11/01-09/10 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100276 CCF0112C

CFF100488
OE:1J0 201 511 A CFF100237

1.9 TDI ALH 66 01/98-06/04 COF100505E CAF100562P CFF100142
01/99->

CCF0112C

ATD;AXR;BEW;BSW 74/77 02/01-09/10 COF100505E CAF100562P CFF100142 CCF0112C
2.0 AEG;APK;AQY;AVH;AZG;

AZJ;BEJ;BER;BEV;BHP;
CBPA

85 01/98-09/10 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C

AZJ;BDC;BEV;BGD 85 09/02-10/10 COF100183S CAF100562P CFF100276 CCF0112C
CFF100488

OE:1J0 201 511 A CFF100237
2.3 V5 AQN 125 10/00-09/10 COF100525E CAF100562P CFF100276 CCF0112C

CFF100488
OE:1J0 201 511 A CFF100237

2.5 BPR;BPS 110 07/05-09/10 COF100534E CAF100562P CFF100276 CCF0112C
CFF100488

OE:1J0 201 511 A CFF100237
RSI 3.2 4motion (1C9) AXJ 165 04/00-05/01 COF100525E CAF100562P CFF100237 CCF0112C

PASSAT (01-05)
1.6 ALZ 75 11/00-05/05 COF100183S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.8 APT 92 03/03-03/05 COF100183S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0001 CCF0001C

VW
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...PASSAT (01-05)
1.8 T AWM 125 02/01-08/05 COF101288S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.8 T 20V AWL;AWT 110 11/00-05/05 COF101288S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0001 CCF0001C

AWT 110 11/00-05/05 COF101288S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.9 TDI AVB;AVF;AWX 74/96 11/00-05/05 COF100505E CAF100567P CCF0001 CCF0001C

Ch. No.:>3B_2_400000 CFF100263
Ch. No.:3B_2_400001> CFF100142

2.0 ALT;AZM;BFF 85/96 11/00-05/05 COF100183S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0001 CCF0001C
2.0 TDI BGW;BHW 100 12/03-05/05 COF100505E CAF100567P CFF100142 CCF0001 CCF0001C

COF100525E
2.3 V5 AZX 125 11/00-05/05 COF100515E CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0001 CCF0001C
2.3 VR5 AZX 125 11/00-05/05 COF100515E CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0001 CCF0001C
2.5 TDI AFB;AKN;BDG 110/120 11/00-05/05 COF100513E CAF100701P CFF100260 CCF0001 CCF0001C
2.8 AMX;ATQ 140/142 10/00-08/05 CAF100567P

PASSAT (05-11)
1.4 TSI CAXA 90 05/07-11/10 COF100540E

04/08->
CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

Eng. Code:CAXA COF101286S [1] *
05/08->05/10

Eng. Code:CAXA COF500286S [1] *
05/08->05/10

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.4 TSI EcoFuel CDGA 110 01/09-11/10 CAF100806P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:CDGA COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CDGA COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.6 BSE;BSF 75 05/05-11/10 COF100183S CAF100467C LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.6 FSI BLF 85 03/05-06/08 COF100540E CAF100869P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.6 TDI CAYC 77 08/09-11/10 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.8 TSI BZB;CDAA 118 05/07-10/11 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P LFT

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CDAB;CGYA 112 11/09-11/10 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P LFT
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.9 TDI BKC;BLS;BXE 77 03/05-11/08 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 BlueTDI CBAC 105 01/09-11/10 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P CFF100646
Eng. Code:BKP;BMP;CBAB CFF100523

Eng. Code:CBAC COF100525E
Eng. Code:CFFB CFF100523

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 FSI AXX;BPY;BWA;CAWB;CBFA;

CCTA;CCZA
147 07/05-07/10

Eng. Code:AXX;BWA COF100534E
Eng. Code:CAWB;CCTA;CCZA COF102101S

07/05-11/10 CAF101248P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C
Eng. Code:AXX;BPY;BWA COF100534E CAF100842P

Eng. Code:CAWB;CBFA;CCTA;CCZA COF102101S CAF100806P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

BLR;BLY;BVY;BVZ 110 03/05-11/10 COF100534E CAF100467C LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CCTB 125 08/07-11/10 COF100534E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TDI BMA;CBAA 100 03/05-11/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

BMP 103 03/05-05/09 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

VW

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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...PASSAT (05-11)
Eng. Code:BKP;BMP;CBAB CFF100523

Eng. Code:BMP COF100525E
Eng. Code:CFFB CFF100523

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
BMR;CBBB 125 08/05-11/10 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P CFF100646
Eng. Code:BMR;CBBB COF100525E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
BUZ 120 08/05-05/09 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

BVE 90 08/05-07/06 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
BWV 88 11/05-05/07 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CBDC 81 11/08-11/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TDI 16V BKP;CBAB 103 03/05-11/10 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:BKP;BMP;CBAB CFF100523

Eng. Code:BKP;CBAB COF100525E
Eng. Code:CFFB CFF100523

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

PASSAT (10->)
1.4 TSI CAXA 90 08/10-12/14 CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

Eng. Code:CAVE;CAXC;CAVD;CDGA;CAVF;CAXA COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAVE;CAXC;CAVD;CDGA;CAVF;CAXA COF500286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAXC;CAVF;CAXA;CAVD;CDGA;CAVE COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAXC;CAVF;CAXA;CAVD;CDGA;CAVE COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CTHD 118 11/12-12/14 CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:CKMA;CTHD COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CKMA;CTHD COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.4 TSI EcoFuel CDGA 110 08/10-12/14 CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P LFT
Eng. Code:CAVE;CAXA;CAXC;CAVD;CDGA;CAVF COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAVE;CAXA;CAXC;CAVD;CDGA;CAVF COF500286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAXC;CAVD;CAVE;CAVF;CDGA;CAXA COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAXC;CAVD;CAVE;CAVF;CDGA;CAXA COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.4 TSI MultiFuel CKMA 118 11/10-12/14 CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:CAVD;CAVF;CAVE;CAXC;CDGA;CAXA COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAVD;CAVF;CAVE;CAXC;CDGA;CAXA COF500286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAVF;CAVE;CAXC;CAVD;CDGA;CAXA COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAVF;CAVE;CAXC;CAVD;CDGA;CAXA COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.6 TDI CAYC 77 08/10-12/14 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

1.8 TSI CDAA 118 08/10-12/14 COF102101S CAF100806P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CDAB 112 02/11-12/14 COF102101S CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

2.0 TDI CFFA 100 08/10-12/14 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

VW

** Check page 461 for sales restriction
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...PASSAT (10->)
CFFB 103 08/10-12/14 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CFFB;CKRA 103 04/11-06/15 COF100580E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

CFGB;CLLA 125 08/10-12/14 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CFGC 130 12/12-12/14 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

2.0 TSI CCZB 155 11/10-12/14 COF102101S CAF100806P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

PASSAT (81-88)
1.4 GTE Hybrid CUKC 115 06/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.4 TSI CZCA;CZDA;CZEA 92/110 11/14- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.4 TSI 4motion CZEA 110 02/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.6 TDI DCXA;DCZA 88 08/14- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
1.8 TSI CJSA;CJSC 132 02/15- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C
2.0 TDI CRLB;CUPA;DBGA;DDAA;

DFCA;DFGA
110/135/
140

11/14- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TDI 4motion CRLB;DDAA;DFCA;DFEA 110/140 11/14- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
CUAA 176 08/14- COF100673E CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

2.0 TSI CHHB;CXDA 162 02/15- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C
CAF101077P

2.0 TSI 4motion CJXA 206 05/15- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C

PASSAT (88-97)
1.4 GTE Hybrid CUKC 115 06/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.4 TSI CZCA;CZDA;CZEA 92/110 11/14- COF100676S CAF101067P LFT CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.4 TSI 4motion CZEA 110 02/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.6 TDI DCXA;DCZA 88 08/14- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
1.8 TSI CJSA;CJSC 132 02/15- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C
2.0 TDI CRLB;DBGA;DDAA;DFCA;

DFGA
110/140 11/14- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
CUPA 135 07/15- COF100673E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TDI 4motion CRLB;DDAA;DFCA;DFEA 110/140 11/14- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
CUAA 176 08/14- COF100673E CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

2.0 TSI CHHB;CXDA 162 02/15- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C
CAF101077P

2.0 TSI 4motion CJXA 206 05/15- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C

PASSAT (97-00)
1.8 AEB 112 01/00-12/01 CCF0209 CCF0209C
1.9 TDI AJM;ATJ 85 08/98-11/00 COF100505E CAF100567P CFF100263 CCF0209 CCF0209C

AVB 74 02/00-11/00 COF100505E CAF100567P CCF0209 CCF0209C
Ch. No.:>3B_2_400000 CFF100263
Ch. No.:3B_2_400001> CFF100142

1.9 TDI 4motion ATJ 85 08/99-11/00 COF100505E CAF100567P CFF100263 CCF0209 CCF0209C
2.0 ASU;AUZ 88 04/00-11/00 COF100183S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0209 CCF0209C
2.0 4motion ASU;AUZ 88 04/00-11/00 COF100183S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0209 CCF0209C
2.5 TDI AFB;AKN 110 07/98-11/00 COF100513E CAF100701P CFF100260 CCF0209 CCF0209C
2.5 TDI Syncro/4motion AFB;AKN 110 12/98-11/00 COF100513E CAF100701P CFF100260 CCF0209 CCF0209C
2.8 V6 4motion ATX 140 09/99-11/00 CAF100567P

PASSAT 4WD (01-05)
1.8 4motion AWM 125 03/01-05/05 CCF0001 CCF0001C
1.8 T 4motion AWM 125 03/01-05/05 COF100150S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0001 CCF0001C

COF101288S

VW
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...PASSAT 4WD (01-05)
1.9 TDI 4motion AVF 96 11/00-05/05 COF100505E CAF100567P CCF0001 CCF0001C

Ch. No.:>3B_2_400000 CFF100263
Ch. No.:3B_2_400001> CFF100142

2.0 4motion AZM 85 11/00-05/05 COF100183S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0001 CCF0001C
2.3 V5 4motion AZX 125 11/00-05/05 COF100515E CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0001 CCF0001C
2.3 VR5 4motion AZX 125 11/00-05/05 COF100515E CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0001 CCF0001C
2.5 TDI 4motion AFB;AKN;BAU;BDH 110/132 11/00-05/05 COF100513E CAF100701P CFF100260 CCF0001 CCF0001C
2.8 4motion AMX;ATQ 142 11/00-05/05 COF100145S CAF100567P CFF100206 CCF0001 CCF0001C
4.0 W8 4motion BDN;BDP 202 09/01-09/04 COF100515E CAF100567P CFF100205 CCF0001 CCF0001C

PASSAT 4WD (05-11)
2.0 FSI 4motion BLX;BLY;BVX 110 09/05-11/10 COF100534E CAF100467C LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TDI 16V 4motion BKP;CBAB 103 03/05-11/10 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:BKP;BMP;CBAB CFF100523

Eng. Code:BKP;CBAB COF100525E
Eng. Code:CFFB CFF100523

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TDI 4motion BMP 103 03/05-05/09 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:BKP;BMP;CBAB CFF100523

Eng. Code:BMP COF100525E
Eng. Code:CFFB CFF100523

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CBBB 125 05/09-11/10 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P CFF100646
Eng. Code:CBBB COF100525E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
3.2 FSI 4motion AXZ 184 11/05-11/10 COF100525E CAF100883P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
3.6 R36 4motion BWS 220 04/07-11/10 COF100525E CAF100883P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

PASSAT 4WD (10->)
1.8 TSI CDAA 118 01/12-12/14 COF102101S CAF100806P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CDAB 112 01/12-12/14 CAF100806P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TDI CFFB 103 01/12-12/14 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

2.0 TDI 4motion CFFB 103 08/10-12/14 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CFGB 125 08/10-12/14 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CFGC 130 01/13-12/14 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TSI 4motion CCZB 155 01/12-12/14 COF102101S CAF100806P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

3.6 FSI 4motion BWS 220 01/11-12/14 CAF100883P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

PASSAT 4WD (15->)
1.4 TSI 4motion CZEA 110 05/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0480 CCF0480C
2.0 TDI 4motion CRLB;CUAA;CUPA;DDAA;

DFCA;DFEA
110/135/
140/176

05/15- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TSI 4motion CHHB 162 07/15- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P

VW
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PASSAT CC
1.4 TSI MultiFuel CKMA 118 01/11-01/12 CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:CAVF;CAVE;CAXA;CAXC;CAVD;CDGA COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAVF;CAVE;CAXA;CAXC;CAVD;CDGA COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.8 TSI BZB;CDAA 118 06/08-01/12 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CDAB;CGYA 112 11/08-05/10 COF102101S CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 BlueTDI CBAC 105 05/09-11/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

2.0 TDI CBAA;CFFA 100 06/08-05/11 CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Eng. Code:CBAA COF100525E
Eng. Code:CFFA COF100580E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CBAB;CFFB 103 06/08-01/12 CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:BKP;BMP;CBAB CFF100523

Eng. Code:CBAB COF100525E
Eng. Code:CFFB COF100580E CFF100523

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CBBA 120 05/08-05/11 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CBBB;CFGB;CLLA 125 06/08-01/12 CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P CFF100646

Eng. Code:CBBB COF100525E
Eng. Code:CFGB;CLLA COF100580E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TDI 4motion CBAB;CFFB 103 08/09-01/12 CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P CFF100646
Eng. Code:CBAB COF100525E
Eng. Code:CFFB COF100580E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CBBB;CFGB 125 11/09-01/12 CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P CFF100646
Eng. Code:CBBB COF100525E
Eng. Code:CFGB COF100580E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TSI CAWB;CBFA;CCTA;CCZA 147 06/08-01/12 COF102101S CAF100806P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CCZB 155 11/10-01/12 COF102101S CAF100806P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
3.6 FSI 4motion BLV;CNNA 206 06/08-01/12 LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
BWS 220 06/08-05/10 COF100525E CAF100883P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

PHAETON
3.0 V6 TDI 4motion BMK 165 09/04-05/07 COF100565E [2] * CFF100423

CARA 171 06/07-11/08 COF100565E [2] *
->03/08

CFF100423

CARB;CEXA 176 11/08-03/16 CFF100423
3.2 V6 AYT;BKL 177 04/02-05/05 COF100515E CFF100237
3.2 V6 4motion BKL;BRK 177 02/04-11/08 COF100515E CFF100237
3.6 V6 4motion CHNA;CMVA 206 11/08-03/16 COF100515E
4.2 V8 4motion BGH;BGJ 246 05/03-03/16 COF100525E CFF100237
6.0 W12 4motion BAN;BRN;BTT 309/331 04/02-03/16 CFF100237

POLO (6K) (97-01)
1.4 AKP 40 12/98-09/01 COF100126S CAF100726P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C

VW
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...POLO (6K) (97-01)
CCF0112C

1.4 16V APE;AUA 55 10/99-09/01 COF100126S CAF100696P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C
CCF0112C

1.9 SDI AGP;AQM 50 08/99-09/01 COF100505E CAF100721P CFF100262 CCF0001 CCF0001C
CCF0112C

1.9 TDI AFN;ASV 81 06/98-09/01 CAF100582P CCF0001 CCF0001C
CCF0112C

Eng. Code:AFN COF100150S CFF100114
->09/99

Eng. Code:ASV COF100505E CFF100262
10/99->

POLO (6N) (94-02)
1.0 ALD;AUC 37 10/99-09/01 COF100126S CAF100726P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C

CCF0112C
1.2 AWY 40 04/01-10/01 CCF0001C
1.4 AEX;APQ 44 05/98-12/99 COF100126S CAF100102R CCF0001 CCF0001C

CCF0112C
Ch. No.:>6N_V_300000;6K_W_516000(CLASSIC) CFF100201
Ch. No.:6N_W_000001;6K_W_516001(CLASSIC)> CFF100225

AKK;AUD 44 10/99-09/01 COF100126S CAF100726P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C
CCF0112C

AKP;ANX 40 10/99-09/01 COF100126S CAF100726P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C
CCF0112C

1.4 16V AFK;AQQ;AUB 74 10/99-09/01 COF100126S CAF100696P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C
CCF0112C

AHW;APE;AUA 55 10/99-09/01 COF100126S CAF100696P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C
CCF0112C

1.4 TDI AMF 55 10/99-09/01 COF100525E CAF100440C CFF100268 CCF0001 CCF0001C
CCF0112C

ATL 66 01/00-10/00 COF100525E CCF0001C
1.6 16V GTI ARC;AVY 92 10/99-09/01 COF100126S CAF100696P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C

CCF0112C
1.9 SDI AGD;ASX 47 10/99-09/01 COF100125S CAF100440C CCF0001 CCF0001C

CCF0112C
Ch. No.:>6N_Y_500000 CFF100114
Ch. No.:6N_Y_500001> CFF100268

120 1.6 16V GTI AJV 88 09/98-10/99 COF100126S CAF100696P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C
CCF0112C

POLO (6R) (09->)
1.0 CHYA;CHYB 44/55 01/14- COF100676S CAF101110P CFF100488 CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.0 TSI CHZB 70 11/14- COF100676S CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C

CHZC 81 11/14- COF100676S CAF101110P CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.2 CGPA;CGPB 44/51 06/09- COF100527E CAF100715P CFF100488 CCF0320

->05/10
CCF0320C
->05/10

1.2 TDI CFWA 55 10/09- COF100635E CAF100487C CFF100648 CCF0320
->05/10

CCF0320C
->05/10

1.2 TSI CBZB 77 11/09- CAF100487C CFF100478 CCF0320
->05/10

CCF0320C
->05/10

Eng. Code:CBZB COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CBZB COF500286S [1] *

CBZC 66 05/11-05/14 CAF100487C CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C
CAF101067P

Eng. Code:CBZC COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CBZC COF500286S [1] *

CJZD 81 01/14- COF100676S CAF101067P CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.2 TSI 16V CJZC 66 02/14- COF100676S CAF101067P CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.4 (6R1) CDDA;CGGB;CLPA 63 03/09-05/14 COF100126S CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0320

->05/10
CCF0320C
->05/10

1.4 BiFuel CMAA 60 03/10-01/11 COF100126S CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0320
->05/10

CCF0320C
->05/10

1.4 GTi CAVE;CTHE 132 05/10- CAF100487C CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C
Eng. Code:CAVE;CTHE COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAVE;CTHE COF500286S [1] *

1.4 TDI CUSA;CUSB;CUTA;CYZA;
CYZB

55/66/
77

02/14- CFF100648 CCF0465 CCF0465C

1.4 TSI CPTA;CZEA 103/110 10/12- COF100676S CAF101067P CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.6 CFNA;CLSA 77 05/10- CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0320 CCF0320C

Eng. Code:CFNA COF101286S [1] *

VW
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...POLO (6R) (09->)
Eng. Code:CFNA COF500286S [1] *

CFNB 63 11/10- CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0320 CCF0320C
Eng. Code:CFNB COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CFNB COF500286S [1] *

CWVA;CWVB 66/81 07/14- COF100676S CFF100488 CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.6 Bifuel CNKA 60 01/11- CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0465 CCF0465C

Eng. Code:CNKA COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CNKA COF500286S [1] *

1.6 TDI CAYA 55 06/09- COF100580E CAF100487C CFF100456 CCF0320
->05/10

CCF0320C
->05/10

CAYB 66 06/09- COF100580E CAF100487C CFF100456 CCF0320
->05/10

CCF0320C
->05/10

CAYC;CLNA 77 06/09- COF100580E CAF100487C CFF100456 CCF0320
->05/10

CCF0320C
->05/10

1.8 GTI DAJA;DAJB 141 11/14- COF100697E CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C
2.0 R WRC CDLJ 162 08/13- CFF100478 CCF0465 CCF0465C

POLO (6R) (14->)
1.0 CHYA;CHYB 44/55 01/14- COF100676S CAF101110P CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.0 TSI CHZB 70 11/14- COF100676S CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.2 TSI CJZC;CJZD 66/81 01/14- COF100676S CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.4 TDI CUSA;CUSB;CYZB 55/66 02/14- CCF0465 CCF0465C
1.4 TSI CZEA 110 05/14- COF100676S CCF0465 CCF0465C

POLO (9A) (02-09)
1.4 63 12/03-05/05 CFF100225

BBY;BKY 55 07/03- COF100126S CAF100734P CCF0320 CCF0320C
with fuel return system CFF100225

without fuel return system CFF100276
->09/05

without fuel return system CFF100488
10/05->

BBZ 74 11/03- COF100126S CAF100734P CCF0320 CCF0320C
with fuel return system CFF100225

without fuel return system CFF100276
->09/05

without fuel return system CFF100488
10/05->

1.4 TDI BAY 55 07/03- COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100258 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.6 BAH;CFZA 74 09/02- COF100126S CAF100734P CFF100225 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.9 SDI ASY 47 09/02- COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100432 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.9 TDI ATD 74 09/02- COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100258 CCF0320 CCF0320C
2.0 BBX;CFEA 85 09/02- CFF100225

POLO (9N) (02-09)
1.2 AWY;BMD 40 01/02-05/07 COF100527E CCF0320 CCF0320C

Eng. Code:AWY CAF100751P CFF100276
->09/05

Eng. Code:BMD CAF100715P CFF100225
10/05->

with fuel return system CFF100225
without fuel return system CFF100276

->09/05

without fuel return system CFF100488
10/05->

BBM 44 05/07-11/09 COF100527E CAF100715P CFF100488 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.2 12V AZQ;BME 47 10/01-07/07 COF100527E CAF100736P CCF0320 CCF0320C

with fuel return system CFF100225
without fuel return system CFF100276

->09/05

without fuel return system CFF100488
10/05->

BZG 51 05/07-11/09 COF100527E CAF100715P CFF100488 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.4 BLM 61 08/02-11/09 CAF100713R CFF100488 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.4 16V AUA;BBY;BKY 55 10/01-05/08 COF100126S CAF100734P CCF0320 CCF0320C

with fuel return system CFF100225
without fuel return system CFF100276

->09/05

without fuel return system CFF100488
10/05->

AUB;BBZ 74 10/01-05/08 COF100126S CAF100734P CCF0320 CCF0320C
with fuel return system CFF100225

without fuel return system CFF100276
->09/05

without fuel return system CFF100488
10/05->

VW
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...POLO (9N) (02-09)
BUD 59 05/06-11/09 COF100126S CAF100748P CCF0320 CCF0320C

with fuel return system CFF100225
without fuel return system CFF100488

1.4 FSI AXU 63 02/02-07/06 COF100540E CAF100805P CFF100225 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.4 TDI AMF;BAY 55 10/01-06/05 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100258 CCF0320 CCF0320C

BMS;BNV 59 04/05-11/09 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100456 CCF0320 CCF0320C
BNM;BWB 51 04/05-11/09 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100456 CCF0320 CCF0320C

1.6 BAH 74 08/02-05/05 CFF100488 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.6 16V BTS 77 05/06-11/09 COF100540E CAF100748P CFF100488 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.6 Total Flex CCRA 74 06/08-04/09 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.8 GTI BJX 110 09/05-11/09 COF100183S CAF100719P CCF0320 CCF0320C

with fuel return system CFF100225
without fuel return system CFF100488

1.8 GTi Cup Edition BBU 132 05/06-11/09 COF100183S CAF100719P CCF0320 CCF0320C
with fuel return system CFF100225

without fuel return system CFF100488
1.9 SDI ASY 47 10/01-11/09 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100258 CCF0320 CCF0320C
1.9 TDI ASZ;BLT 96 11/03-11/09 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100258 CCF0320 CCF0320C

ATD 74 07/03-12/10 CCF0320 CCF0320C
ATD;AXR;BMT 74 10/01-11/09 COF100525E CAF100719P CFF100258 CCF0320 CCF0320C

2.0 BBX 85 10/04-01/12 CFF100488

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)
1.6 BAH 74 11/02-07/06 CCF0320 CCF0320C
54 1.4 ANX 40 01/98-08/99 COF100126S CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C

CCF0112C
68 1.9 SDI AGP;AQM 50 08/99-01/02 COF100505E CAF100721P CFF100262 CCF0001 CCF0001C

CCF0112C
75 1.4 16V APE;AUA 55 10/99-09/01 COF100126S CAF100696P CFF100225 CCF0001 CCF0001C

CCF0112C
110 1.9 TDI AFN;ASV 81 06/98-01/02 COF100168S CAF100582P CCF0001 CCF0001C

CCF0112C
Eng. Code:AFN CFF100114

->09/99

Eng. Code:ASV CFF100262
10/99->

SCIROCCO (137, 138)
1.4 TSI CAVD;CNWA;CTHD;CTKA 118 05/08-11/17 CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:CAVD;CTHD;CTKA COF101286S [1] *

->06/10

Eng. Code:CAVD;CTHD;CTKA COF500286S [1] *
->06/10

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CAXA;CMSB 90 08/08-11/17 CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

Eng. Code:CAXA;CMSB COF101286S [1] *
->06/10

Eng. Code:CAXA;CMSB COF500286S [1] *
->06/10

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CXSB;CZCA 92 11/13-11/17 COF100676S CAF101067P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CZDA 110 07/15-11/17 COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0303 CCF0303C

2.0 R CDLA;CDLC 188/195 11/09-11/17 COF100534E CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CDLK 206 05/14-11/17 CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
2.0 TDI CBBB;CFGB 125 05/09-11/17 CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:CBBB COF100525E
Eng. Code:CFGB COF100580E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CBDB;CFHC 103 08/08-11/17 CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:CBDB COF100525E
Eng. Code:CFHC COF100580E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CFGC 130 01/13-11/17 COF100580E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

VW
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...SCIROCCO (137, 138)
CFHB 100 11/10-11/17 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CUUB;CUWA;CUXA 110/135 11/13-11/17 COF100673E CAF100806P CFF100641 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

2.0 TSI CAWB 147 05/08-11/09 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CCZB 155 11/09-11/17 COF102101S CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CULA;CULC 132/162 11/13-11/17 COF100697E CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

SHARAN
1.4 TSI CAVA;CNWB;CTHA 110 05/10- CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101067P
CAF101248P

Eng. Code:CAVD;CAVF;CAVE;CAXA;CDGA;CAXC COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAVD;CAVF;CAVE;CAXA;CDGA;CAXC COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CZDA 110 05/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0303 CCF0303C

1.8 TSI CDAA 118 11/11- CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.9 TDI ASZ;AUY;BVK 85/96 04/00-03/10 COF100505E CAF101201P CFF100458 CCF0046 CCF0046C

BTB 110 06/05-03/10 COF100525E CAF101201P CFF100458 CCF0046 CCF0046C
1.9 TDI 4motion AUY;BVK 85 04/00-03/10 COF100505E CAF101201P CFF100458 CCF0046 CCF0046C
2.0 LPG ATM 85 04/06-03/10 COF100183S CAF101201P CCF0046 CCF0046C
2.0 TDI BRT 103 11/05-03/10 COF100525E CAF101201P CFF100458 CCF0046 CCF0046C

BVH 100 11/05-03/10 COF100525E CAF101201P CFF100458 CCF0046 CCF0046C
CFFA 100 05/10- COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CFFB 103 05/10- COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CFFE;CUVA;DFLD 85 05/11- COF100673E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:CFFE COF100580E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CFGB 125 08/10- COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CFGC 130 01/13- COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CUVC;CUWA;DFLA;DFMA 110/135 05/15- COF100673E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
2.0 TDI 4motion CFFA 100 05/11-05/12 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CFFB 103 05/11- COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CUVC;DFLA;DFMA 110/135 05/15- COF100673E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

2.0 TSI CCZA 147 12/10- COF102101S CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
DEDA 162 05/15- COF100697E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
2.8 V6 24V AYL 150 04/00-03/10 COF100525E CAF101201P CFF100206 CCF0046 CCF0046C
2.8 V6 24V 4motion AYL 150 04/00-03/10 COF100525E CAF101201P CFF100206 CCF0046 CCF0046C

TIGUAN (5N)
1.4 TSI BWK;CAVA;CTHA 110 05/08- COF100540E

10/08->
CAF100806P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C

VW
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...TIGUAN (5N)
CAF101248P

Eng. Code:CAVA;CTHA COF101286S [1] *
11/08->

Eng. Code:CAVA;CTHA COF500286S [1] *
11/08->

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CAVD;CTHD 118 05/11- CAF100806P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:CAVF;CDGA;CAVD;CAXC;CAXA;CAVE COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAVF;CDGA;CAVD;CAXC;CAXA;CAVE COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CAXA 90 08/10- CAF100467C LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C

Eng. Code:CAXA COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAXA COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CZDA;CZDB 92/110 05/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0303 CCF0303C

1.4 TSI 4motion BWK;CAVA;CTHA 110 09/07- COF100540E
10/08->

CAF100806P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:BWK;CAVA;CTHA COF101286S [1] *

11/08->06/10

Eng. Code:BWK;CAVA;CTHA COF500286S [1] *
11/08->06/10

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CAVD;CTHD 118 05/11- CAF100806P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:CAVD;CAXC;CAXA;CAVE;CAVF;CDGA COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAVD;CAXC;CAXA;CAVE;CAVF;CDGA COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TDI CBAB;CFFB 103 03/08- CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P CFF100646
Eng. Code:CBAB COF100525E
Eng. Code:CFFB COF100580E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CFFD;CUVE 81 05/10- COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P CFF100646
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CUVC 110 05/15- COF100673E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

2.0 TDI 4motion CBAA;CFFA 100 11/07- CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P CFF100646

Eng. Code:CBAA COF100525E
Eng. Code:CFFA COF100580E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CBAB;CFFB;CLJA 103 09/07- CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P CFF100523
->05/11

Eng. Code:CBAB COF100525E
Eng. Code:CFFB;CLJA COF100580E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CBBA 120 02/08-08/09 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CBBB;CFGB 125 09/07- CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P CFF100523

->05/11

Eng. Code:CBBB COF100525E
Eng. Code:CFGB COF100580E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CFGC 130 11/12- COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CUVC;CUWA 110/135 05/15- COF100673E CAF100806P CFF100646 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

2.0 TFSI CAWB;CCTA;CCZA 147 11/07- CAF100806P
CAF101248P

2.0 TFSI 4motion CAWA;CCZC 125 09/07- COF102101S CAF100806P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

VW
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for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CAWB;CCTA;CCZA 147 09/07- COF102101S CAF100806P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
2.0 TSI 4motion CCZB 155 05/11- COF102101S CAF100806P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CCZD 132 05/11- COF102101S CAF100806P LFT CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

TIGUAN (AD1)
1.4 TSI CZCA;CZDA;CZEA;DJVA 92/110 01/16- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.4 TSI 4motion CZDA;CZEA 110 05/16- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.6 TDI DGDB 85 05/16- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TDI CYKC 81 08/16- COF100673E CCF0480 CCF0480C

DFGA;DFGC 85/110 01/16- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C
CAF101077P

2.0 TDI 4motion CRFD;CRGB 105/130 06/16- CCF0480 CCF0480C
CUAA;DFGA;DFHA 110/140/

176
01/16- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
2.0 TSI 4motion CHHB 162 06/16- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C

CZPA 132 01/16- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C
CAF101077P

TOUAREG
2.5 R5 TDI BAC;BLK;BPD;BPE 120/128 01/03-05/10 COF100525E CAF100808P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
3.0 TDI BUN;CASB 155 04/06-05/10 COF100565E [2] *

->03/08
CAF100808P CFF101563 CCF0021 CCF0021C

3.0 V6 TDI BKS;CATA 165 11/04-05/10 COF100565E [2] *
->01/08

CAF100808P CFF101563 CCF0021 CCF0021C

CASA;CASC 176 11/07-05/10 COF100565E [2] *
->03/08

CAF100808P CFF101563 CCF0021 CCF0021C

CASA;CNRB 176 01/10- COF100565E [2] * CAF100808P CCF0429C
CASD;CATA;CJGD;CJMA;
CRCA;CRCD;CVWA

150/165/
180

01/10- CAF100808P CCF0429C

CVVA 193 09/14- CAF100808P
3.0 V6 TSI CJTA 213 08/10- COF100596E CAF100808P LFT CCF0429C

CYJA 235 01/15- COF100596E
3.0 V6 TSI Hybrid CGEA;CGFA 245 04/10- COF100596E CAF100808P LFT CCF0429C
3.2 V6 AZZ;BAA;BKJ;BMV;BMX;

BRJ
162/177 10/02-11/06 COF100515E CAF100808P LFT CCF0021 CCF0021C

3.6 V6 FSI BHK;BHL 206 10/05-05/10 COF100515E CAF100808P LFT CCF0021 CCF0021C
CGRA;CMTA 183/206 04/10- COF100515E CAF100808P LFT CCF0429C

4.2 V8 AXQ;BHX 228 12/02-11/06 CAF100808P LFT CCF0021 CCF0021C
4.2 V8 FSI BAR 257 06/06-05/10 COF100604E [2] * CAF100808P LFT CCF0021 CCF0021C

CGNA 265 01/11- CAF100808P LFT CCF0429C
4.2 V8 TDI CKDA 250 01/10- CAF100808P CCF0429C
5.0 R50 TDI CBWA 257 08/07-05/10 CAF100808P CCF0021 CCF0021C
5.0 V10 TDI AYH;BLE;BWF 230 10/02-05/10 CAF100808P CCF0021 CCF0021C
6.0 W12 BJN;CFRA 331 08/04-05/10 CAF100808P LFT CCF0021 CCF0021C

TOURAN
1.2 TSI CBZB 77 05/10-05/15 CAF100467C CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

Eng. Code:CBZB COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CBZB COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CYVB 81 05/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0480 CCF0480C

1.4 FSI BLG;CAVB 125 11/06-05/10 CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Eng. Code:BLG COF100540E
Eng. Code:CAVB COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAVB COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.4 TSI BMY;CAVC 103 02/06-05/10 CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:BMY COF100540E

VW
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...TOURAN
Eng. Code:CAVC COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAVC COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CAVB;CTHB 125 05/10-05/15 CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:CAVB COF101286S [1] *
Eng. Code:CAVB COF500286S [1] *

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CAVC;CTHC 103 05/10-05/15 CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
Eng. Code:CAVC;CTHC COF101286S [1] *

->06/10

Eng. Code:CAVC;CTHC COF500286S [1] *
->06/10

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CZDA 110 05/15- COF100676S CAF101067P CCF0480 CCF0480C

1.4 TSI EcoFuel CDGA 110 05/09-05/10
Eng. Code:CAVF;CDGA;CAVD;CAXC;CAVE;CAXA COF101286S [1] *

05/10->

Eng. Code:CAVF;CDGA;CAVD;CAXC;CAVE;CAXA COF500286S [1] *
05/10->

05/09-05/15 CAF100806P CFF100478 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
05/10-05/15

Eng. Code:CDGA COF101286S [1] *
->06/10

Eng. Code:CDGA COF500286S [1] *
->06/10

1.6 BGU;BSE;BSF 75 07/03-05/10 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100276 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

with pressure regulator CFF100488
1.6 FSI BAG;BLF;BLP 85 02/03-01/07 COF100540E CFF100225 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CFF100478
Ch. No.:>1T_4_020000 CAF100805P
Ch. No.:1T_4_020001> CAF100869P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
1.6 TDI CAYB 66 05/10-05/15 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CAYC 77 05/10-05/15 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CRKB;DGDA 81/85 05/15- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C

CAF101077P
1.8 TSI CJSA 132 11/15- COF100697E CAF101064P CCF0480 CCF0480C
1.9 TDI AVQ 74 02/03-05/04 COF100525E CAF100806P CFF100423 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

BKC;BLS;BXE 77 08/03-05/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K, Ch. No.:>1T_6_047274 CFF100447

->08/05

OE:1K0 127 400 B/C/E/J, Ch. No.:>1T_6_047274 CFF100423
->08/05

UFI, OE:3C0 127 400 B/C, Ch. No.:1T_6_047275> CFF100523
09/05->

BRU;BXF;BXJ 66 11/04-05/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K, Ch. No.:>1T_6_047274 CFF100447

->08/05

OE:1K0 127 400 B/C/E/J, Ch. No.:>1T_6_047274 CFF100423
->08/05

UFI, OE:3C0 127 400 B/C, Ch. No.:1T_6_047275> CFF100523
09/05->

2.0 EcoFuel BSX 80 02/06-05/09 COF100183S CAF100467C CFF100488 CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

2.0 FSI AXW;BLR;BLX;BLY;BVY;
BVZ

110 10/03-01/07 COF100534E CAF100467C CCF0303 CCF0303C

VW
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...TOURAN
Eng. Code:AXW CFF100225

Eng. Code:BLR/X/Y;BVY/Z CFF100478
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

BJZ 85 10/04-05/10 COF100534E CAF100467C CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

2.0 TDI 96 01/13- CCF0303 CCF0303C
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

AZV 100 02/03-05/10 COF100525E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K, Ch. No.:>1T_6_047274 CFF100447

->08/05

OE:1K0 127 400 B/C/E/J, Ch. No.:>1T_6_047274 CFF100423
->08/05

OE:3C0 127 400 B/C, Ch. No.:1T_6_047275> CFF100523
09/05->

BMM 103 12/05-05/10 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Eng. Code:BMM COF100525E
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

BMN 125 12/05-05/10 CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Eng. Code:BMN COF100525E
Eng. Code:CFJA COF100580E

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CFHC 103 05/10-05/15 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CFHF;CLCA 81 11/10-05/15 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CFJA 125 05/10-01/13 COF100580E CAF100806P CFF100523 CCF0303 CCF0303C

CAF101248P
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

CFJB 130 01/13-05/15 COF100580E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

CRVA;CYKB;DFEB;DFGB 81 11/15- CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C
CAF101077P

DFEA;DFGA;DFHA 110/140 05/15- COF100673E CAF101064P CFF100641 CCF0480 CCF0480C
CAF101077P

2.0 TDI 16V BKD 103 08/03-05/10 COF100580E CAF100806P CCF0303 CCF0303C
CAF101248P

Eng. Code:BKD COF100525E
for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R

MANN+HUMMEL, OE:1K0 127 400 K, Ch. No.:>1T_6_047274 CFF100447
->08/05

OE:1K0 127 400 B/C/E/J, Ch. No.:>1T_6_047274 CFF100423
->08/05

UFI, OE:3C0 127 400 B/C, Ch. No.:1T_6_047275> CFF100523
09/05->

TRANSPORTER (T4)
2.8 VR6 AMV 150 06/00-04/03 COF100525E CAF100733P CFF100206 CCF0075

TRANSPORTER (T5)
1.9 TDI AXB;AXC;BRR;BRS 62/63/

75/77
04/03-11/09 COF100525E CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C

2.0 AXA 85 11/03-08/15 COF100183S CAF100837P CFF100237 CCF0021 CCF0021C
2.0 BiTDI CFCA 132 09/09-08/15 CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
2.0 BiTDI 4motion CFCA 132 09/09-08/15 CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
2.0 TDI CAAA 62 09/09-08/15 COF100580E CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C

CAAB 75 09/09-08/15 COF100580E CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
CAAC;CCHA 103 09/09-08/15 COF100580E CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
CAAD 84 05/11-08/15 COF100580E CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
CAAE 100 05/10-08/15 COF100580E CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
CAAE;CCHB 100 05/10-08/15 COF100580E CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C

2.0 TDI 4motion CAAC;CCHA 103 09/09-08/15 COF100580E CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
CAAE;CCHB 100 05/10-08/15 COF100580E CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C

2.0 TSI CJKA 150 05/11-08/15 COF102101S
->08/12

CFF100478 CCF0021 CCF0021C

VW
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...TRANSPORTER (T5)
CJKB 110 07/12-08/15 COF102101S

->08/12
CFF100478 CCF0021 CCF0021C

2.0 TSI 4motion CJKA 150 07/11-08/15 COF102101S
->08/12

CFF100478 CCF0021 CCF0021C

2.5 TDI AXD;BNZ 96 04/03-11/09 COF100525E CAF100837P CCF0021 CCF0021C
Ch. No.:>7H_8H140000, 7H_8X01;7J_8_019000 CFF100460

->03/08

Ch. No.:7H_8H140001, 7H_8X01;7J_8_019001> CFF100582
04/08->

AXE;BPC 128 04/03-11/09 COF100525E CAF100837P CCF0021 CCF0021C
Ch. No.:>7H_8H140000, 7H_8X01;7J_8_019000 CFF100460

->03/08

Ch. No.:7H_8H140001, 7H_8X01;7J_8_019001> CFF100582
04/08->

2.5 TDI 4motion AXD;BNZ 96 07/04-11/09 COF100525E CAF100837P CCF0021 CCF0021C
Ch. No.:>7H_8H140000, 7H_8X01;7J_8_019000 CFF100460

->03/08

Ch. No.:7H_8H140001, 7H_8X01;7J_8_019001> CFF100582
04/08->

AXE;BPC 128 04/04-11/09 COF100525E CAF100837P CCF0021 CCF0021C
Ch. No.:>7H_8H140000, 7H_8X01;7J_8_019000 CFF100460

->03/08

Ch. No.:7H_8H140001, 7H_8X01;7J_8_019001> CFF100582
04/08->

3.2 4motion BKK;CFLA 173 11/03-11/09 COF100515E CAF100837P CFF100237 CCF0021 CCF0021C
3.2 V6 BDL;BKK;CFLA 170/173 04/03-11/09 COF100515E CAF100837P CFF100237 CCF0021 CCF0021C

TRANSPORTER (T6)
2.0 TDI CAAA;CAAB;CXGA;CXGB 62/75 04/15- COF100580E

COF100673E
CAAC 103 04/15- COF100580E
CXEB;CXFA;CXGC;CXHA;
CXHB

84/110/
150

04/15- COF100673E

2.0 TDI 4motion CAAC 103 06/15- COF100580E
CXEB;CXFA;CXHA 110/150 06/15- COF100673E

TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T4)
2.8 VR6 AMV 150 04/00-04/03 COF100525E CAF100733P CFF100206 CCF0075

TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T5)
1.9 TDI AXB;AXC;BRR;BRS 62/63/

75/77
04/03-11/09 COF100525E CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C

2.0 AXA 85 11/03-08/15 COF100183S CAF100837P CFF100237 CCF0021 CCF0021C
2.0 BiTDI CFCA 132 09/09-08/15 CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
2.0 BiTDI 4motion CFCA 132 09/09-08/15 CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
2.0 TDI CAAA 62 09/09-08/15 COF100580E CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C

CAAB 75 09/09-08/15 COF100580E CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
CAAC;CCHA 103 09/09-08/15 COF100580E CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
CAAD 84 05/11-08/15 COF100580E CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
CAAE;CCHB 100 05/10-08/15 COF100580E CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C

2.0 TDI 4motion CAAC;CCHA 103 09/09-08/15 COF100580E CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
CCF0303 CCF0303C

for right-hand drive vehicles CCF0303R
CAAE;CCHB 100 05/10-08/15 COF100580E CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C

2.0 TSI CJKA 150 05/11-08/15 COF102101S
->08/12

CFF100478 CCF0021 CCF0021C

CJKB 110 07/12-08/15 COF102101S
->08/12

CFF100478 CCF0021 CCF0021C

2.0 TSI 4motion CJKA 150 07/11-08/15 COF102101S
->08/12

CFF100478 CCF0021 CCF0021C

2.5 TDI AXD;BNZ 96 04/03-11/09 COF100525E CAF100837P CCF0021 CCF0021C
Ch. No.:>7H_8H140000, 7H_8X01;7J_8_019000 CFF100460

->03/08

Ch. No.:7H_8H140001, 7H_8X01;7J_8_019001> CFF100582
04/08->

AXE;BPC 128 04/03-11/09 COF100525E CAF100837P CCF0021 CCF0021C
Ch. No.:>7H_8H140000, 7H_8X01;7J_8_019000 CFF100460

->03/08

Ch. No.:7H_8H140001, 7H_8X01;7J_8_019001> CFF100582
04/08->

BLJ 120 11/03-11/09 COF100525E CAF100837P CFF100460 CCF0021 CCF0021C
2.5 TDI 4motion AXD;BNZ 96 07/04-11/09 COF100525E CAF100837P CCF0021 CCF0021C

Ch. No.:>7H_8H140000, 7H_8X01;7J_8_019000 CFF100460
->03/08

Ch. No.:7H_8H140001, 7H_8X01;7J_8_019001> CFF100582
04/08->

AXE;BPC 128 07/04-11/09 COF100525E CAF100837P CCF0021 CCF0021C
Ch. No.:>7H_8H140000, 7H_8X01;7J_8_019000 CFF100460

->03/08

VW
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...VW

...TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T5)
Ch. No.:7H_8H140001, 7H_8X01;7J_8_019001> CFF100582

04/08->

3.2 V6 BDL;BKK;CFLA 170/173 02/04-11/09 COF100515E CAF100837P CFF100237 CCF0021 CCF0021C
3.2 V6 4motion BKK;CFLA 173 11/03-11/09 COF100515E CAF100837P CFF100237 CCF0021 CCF0021C

UP
1.0 56 01/14- COF100676S LFT

CHYA;CHYB 44/55 08/11- COF100676S CAF101110P LFT CCF0468
1.0 EcoFuel CPGA 50 11/12- COF100676S CAF101110P LFT CCF0468
1.0 TSI CHZA 66 05/16- COF100676S

VENTO
1.6 TDI 77 07/10- COF100580E

VOYAGE
0.8 TDI E-Hybrid CSCA 35 02/14- CFF100648
1.9 TDI 1Z 66 09/99-09/01 COF100150S CAF100572P CFF100114

WIESMANN
ROADSTER
3.0 M54306S3 170 07/03- COF100504E CAF100607P LFT
3.2 S54326S4 252 07/03- COF100548E CAF100607P LFT
4.8 N62 B48 B 270 03/09- LFT

ZASTAVA
KORAL
1.1 128 A.064;TU1JP 44/45 10/02-11/08 CFF100236

ZAZ
LANOS
1.4 A13SM 55 10/04- COF101102S CAF100682P CFF100420 CCF0065
1.5 A15SM 63 10/04- COF101102S CAF100682P CFF100420 CCF0065
1.6 16V A16DMS 78 10/04- COF101102S CAF100682P CFF100420 CCF0065

LANOS PICK-UP
1.4 A13SM 55 10/04- COF101102S CAF100682P CFF100420 CCF0065
1.5 A15SM 63 10/04- COF101102S CAF100682P CFF100420 CCF0065

SENS
1.3 ME307 52 10/04- CAF100682P

SLAVUTA
1.2 VAZ217 43 10/01- COF100030S CAF100106R CFF100104
1.3 MENZ310 44 10/01- COF100030S CAF100106R CFF100104

TAVRIA
1.3 MEMZ32457 52 10/01-12/07 COF100030S CAF100106R CFF100104

VW
W

IE
SM

AN
N

ZA
ST

AV
A

ZA
Z
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COF100030S
CHEVROLET                           NIVA

LADA
110,111,112,1200-1500,1200-1600,2107,GRANTA,KALINA,NADES
CHDA,NIVA (I),NIVA (II),OKA,PRIORA,RIVA,SAMARA,SAMARA FORMA

UAZ                  HUNTER

ZAZ                  SLAVUTA,TAVRIA

COF100101S
FIAT                      124,127,128,131,132,238-SERIE,242-SERIE,900
T/E Panorama,900   T/E
Pulmino,ARGENTA,BRAVA,CAMPAGNOLA,CROMA,DUCATO
(230),DUCATO (230L),DUCATO (280),DUCATO
(290),DUNA,FIORINO (127),FIORINO (146),FIORINO
(147),PALIO,PANDA,PUNTO,REGATA,SEICENTO,STRADA (I),STRADA
(II),STRADA Bertone,TEMPRA,TIPO,UNO

LAND ROVER                              DEFENDER,DISCOVERY (II)

COF100102S
CHRYSLER                              300 C,300 M,LE BARON,NEW
YORKER,SARATOGA,SEBRING,STRATUS,VIPER,VISION,VOYAGER
(I),VOYAGER (II),VOYAGER (III)

DODGE                     CARAVAN (II),CARAVAN (III),NEON (I),NEON
(II),STRATUS

JEEP                      CHEROKEE,COMMANDER,GRAND CHEROKEE
(I),GRAND CHEROKEE (II),GRAND CHEROKEE (III),WRANGLER
(I),WRANGLER (II)

PLYMOUTH                              NEON (I),NEON (II),VOYAGER

TOYOTA                        4 RUNNER,AURIS,AURIS
VAN,CAMRY,CARINA,CARINA II,CELICA,COROLLA (E7),COROLLA
(E8),COROLLA (KE, TE),COROLLA FX,CORONA (RWD),DYNA,HIACE
(III),HIACE (IV),HIACE (V),HILUX (II),HILUX (III),LAND CRUISER
120,LAND CRUISER 150,LITEACE

COF100103C
DAEWOO                        KORANDO,MUSSO,REXTON

SSANGYONG                           ISTANA,KORANDO,MUSSO,MUSSO
SPORTS,REXTON

COF100103S
FORD                      FIESTA (IV),FIESTAVAN,FOCUS (I),TOURNEO
CONNECT,TRANSIT (78-86),TRANSIT (86-91),TRANSIT
(91-94),TRANSIT CONNECT,TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03),TRANSIT V
(94-03)

LDV                  CONVOY

COF100104S
LAND ROVER                              DISCOVERY (I),FREELANDER (I)

LOTUS                     ELISE,ELISE 340 R,EXIGE

MG              EXPRESS,MAESTRO,MG ZR,MG ZS,MG ZT,MGF,MONTEGO

ROVER                     100,100
(METRO),200,2000-3500,25,400,45,600,75,800,CABRIOLET,COUPE
,MONTEGO,STREETWISE

COF100105S
CITROËN                           RELAY

FIAT                      DUCATO (244),DUCATO (244, Z_)

IVECO                     DAILY III,DAILY III (29),DAILY III (35),DAILY III
(40),DAILY III (50),DAILY III (65)

PEUGEOT                           BOXER

COF100106S
ALFA ROMEO                              155,164 (2.0),164 (2.5),164 (3.0 12v),164
(3.0 24v),166,6,75,GTV,SPIDER (58-94),SPIDER (95-05)

FORD                      FOCUS (I),MAVERICK

MAZDA                     TRIBUTE

PEUGEOT                           206,306

COF100107S
ALFA ROMEO                              145 (96->),146 (96->),156,166,GTV,SPIDER
(95-05)

FIAT                      BRAVA,BRAVO (I),CINQUECENTO,DOBLO,FIORINO
(146),MAREA,MULTIPLA,PALIO,PANDA,PUNTO,SCUDO,SEICENTO,SIE
NA,STILO,STRADA,TALENTO,TEMPRA,TIPO,UNO

LANCIA                        DEDRA,DELTA (II),KAPPA,LYBRA,THESIS,Y,Y10

COF100108S
HONDA                     ACCORD (VI),ACCORD (VII),CIVIC (IV),CIVIC (V)

...COF100108S
LAND ROVER                              FREELANDER (I),RANGE ROVER (I)

MG              EXPRESS,MG ZR,MG ZS,MG ZT,MG ZT-T

ROVER
200,25,400,45,600,800,MAESTRO,MONTEGO,STREETWISE

COF100109S
NISSAN                        100 NX,200 SX,300 ZX,ALMERA (I),BLUEBIRD
(910),BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12),BLUEBIRD (T72, T12),BLUEBIRD
(U11),BLUEBIRD (WU11),CEDRIC,CHERRY (I),CHERRY (II),CHERRY
(III),CIMA,DATSUN 100 A,DATSUN 120,DATSUN 120 Y,DATSUN 140
Y,DATSUN 160 J,FAIRLADY Z,GLORIA,LEOPARD,MAXIMA (II),PICK
UP (D21),PICK UP (D22),PICK UP (D22) 4WD,PRAIRIE,PRAIRIE
PRO,PRIMERA,SERENA
(C23),SILVIA,SKYLINE,STAGEA,STANZA,SUNNY (70-82),SUNNY
(82-90),SUNNY (90-00),TERRANO (I),TERRANO
(II),URVAN,VANETTE,VANETTE CARGO

COF100110S
HYUNDAI                           ACCENT (I),ACCENT (II),ELANTRA,EQUUS /
CENTENNIAL,GENESIS,GRANDEUR,H-1,H-1 (4WD),HIGHWAY
VAN,i30,i40,MATRIX,S COUPE,SANTA FÉ (I),SANTA FÉ (II),SONATA
(II),SONATA (III),SONATA (VI),STELLAR,TRAJET,TUCSON,TUCSON
(4WD),XG

ISUZU                     ASKA,CAMPO,GEMINI,IMPULSE,MIDI,PIAZZA,TROOPER

KIA                  BESTA,CARENS (III),MAGENTIS,RETONA,RIO
(II),SPORTAGE (04-10)

MAZDA                     1300,323 (III),323 F (VI),323 S (V),626 (II),626
(V),B-SERIE (4WD),E-SERIE,PREMACY

MITSUBISHI                              CARISMA,COLT (III),GALANT (II),GALANT
(III),GALANT (IV),L 300,LANCER (III),LANCER (IV),LANCER
(VI),LANCER 4WD (VI),PAJERO/SHOGUN (I),PAJERO/SHOGUN
(II),SPACE WAGON

COF100115S
FORD                      ESCORT (IV),ESCORT (V),ESCORT (VI),ESCORT
(VII),ESCORT CLASSIC,ESCORT VAN (86),ESCORT VAN (91),ESCORT
VAN (95),FIESTA (III),FIESTA (IV),FIESTAVAN,MONDEO (I),MONDEO
(II),ORION (II),ORION (III),P 100 (II),SIERRA (87-93)

COF100116S
KIA                  RETONA,SPORTAGE (93-04)

COF100118S
CHEVROLET                           EPICA

CITROËN                           AX,AX (4WD),BERLINGO,BX,BX
(4WD),C15,C25,C35,C4,C5,C6,C8,CX (I),CX
(II),DISPATCH,RELAY,SAXO,SYNERGIE,VISA,XANTIA,XM,XSARA,XSAR
A PICASSO,ZX

DAIHATSU                              HIJET

FIAT                      DUCATO (230),DUCATO (230L),DUCATO
(244),DUCATO (244, Z_),DUCATO (280),SCUDO,TALENTO,ULYSSE

HYUNDAI                           LANTRA (II)

LANCIA                        PHEDRA,ZETA

NISSAN                        MICRA (II)

PEUGEOT                           106 (I),106 (II),106 Van,2008,205 (I),205
(II),206,206 Van,208,3008,301,305 (II),306,306 Van,307,308
(II),309 (I),309 (II),405 I,405 I (4WD),405 II,405 II
(4WD),406,407,504,505,508,508
SW,605,607,806,807,BOXER,EXPERT,J5,J9,PARTNER

PIAGGIO                           PORTER

RENAULT                           11,18,19 (I),19 (II),21,21
(4WD),25,9,AVANTIME,CLIO (II),ESPACE (I),ESPACE (II),ESPACE
(III),LAGUNA (I),LAGUNA (II),MASTER (I),SAFRANE (I),SAFRANE
(II),TRAFIC (I)

SUZUKI                        BALENO,GRAND VITARA,SAMURAI,VITARA

TOYOTA                        COROLLA (E11)

COF100119S
HYUNDAI                           ACCENT (II),ACCENT (III),ACCENT
(IV),AMICA,COUPE,ELANTRA,GALLOPER (I),GALLOPER
(II),GETZ,H-1,H100,i20,i30,LANTRA (I),LANTRA
(II),MATRIX,PONY,PONY/EXCEL,SANTA FÉ (I),SANTA FÉ
(II),SANTAMO,SONATA (II),SONATA (III),SONATA
(V),STELLAR,TERRACAN,TRAJET,TUCSON (4WD),VELOSTER,XG

KIA                  CARENS (II),CARENS (III),CEED,CERATO (I),CERATO
(II),CLARUS,JOICE,MAGENTIS,OPIRUS,PICANTO,PRO CEE´D,PRO
CEED,RIO (II),SEDONA (II),SORENTO,SOUL,SPORTAGE
(04-10),VENGA

MAZDA                     3,323 F (VI),323 S (V),323 S (VI),5,6,626
(V),B-SERIE,B-SERIE (4WD),MPV (II)

MITSUBISHI                              3000 GT,CHALLENGER,COLT (I),COLT (II),COLT
(III),COLT (V),COLT (VI),COLT CZC,CORDIA,GALANT,GALANT
(I),GALANT (II),GALANT (III),GALANT (IV),GALANT (V),GALANT
(VI),GALLOPER,GRANDIS,L 200 (86-96),L 200 (96-06),L 300,L
400,LANCER (07->),LANCER (I),LANCER (II),LANCER (III),LANCER
(IV),LANCER (V),LANCER (VI),LANCER (VII),LANCER 4WD
(VII),LANCER CELESTE,LANCER F (II),LANCER SPORTBACK
(07->),MIRAGE,OUTLANDER (I),PAJERO/SHOGUN
(I),PAJERO/SHOGUN (II),PAJERO/SHOGUN (III),PAJERO/SHOGUN
(IV),SANTAMO,SAPPORO (I),SAPPORO (II),SAPPORO (III),SHOGUN
SPORT VAN,SIGMA,SPACE RUNNER,SPACE WAGON,STARION,TREDIA

...COF100119S
NISSAN                        PRIMERA (P10),PRIMERA (W10),QASHQAI (I)

OPEL                      CAMPO,MONTEREY A,MONTEREY B

SMART                     FORFOUR

VAUXHALL                              BRAVA,MIDI (I),MIDI (II),MONTEREY
(I),MONTEREY (II)

COF100121C
BMW                  3 (E36),5 (E34),Z3

COF100125S
SKODA                     FELICIA (I),FELICIA (II)

VW              CADDY (II),LUPO,POLO (6K) (97-01),POLO (6N)
(94-02),POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)

COF100126S
AUDI                      A2

SEAT                      ALTEA,ALTEA XL,AROSA,CORDOBA (02-09),CORDOBA
(93-02),IBIZA (II),IBIZA (III),IBIZA (IV),IBIZA (V),INCA,LEON
(05-12),LEON (98-06),TOLEDO (II)

SKODA                     FABIA,FELICIA (I),FELICIA
(II),OCTAVIA,ROOMSTER,ROOMSTER Praktik

VW              BORA,CADDY (II),CADDY (III),FOX,GOLF III,GOLF IV,GOLF
PLUS,GOLF V,GOLF VI,LUPO,NEW BEETLE,POLO (6K) (97-01),POLO
(6N) (94-02),POLO (6R) (09->),POLO (86C) (81-94),POLO (9A)
(02-09),POLO (9N) (02-09),POLO CLASSIC (6KV2),VENTO

COF100128S
ALFA ROMEO                              MITO

CITROËN                           C4 AIRCROSS,C-CROSSER,C-CROSSER ENTERPRISE

FIAT                      500,500 C,500L,BRAVA,BRAVO (I),BRAVO
(II),DOBLO,FIORINO
(225),IDEA,LINEA,MAREA,PALIO,PANDA,PUNTO,PUNTO / GRANDE
PUNTO,PUNTO EVO,PUNTO EVO Van,PUNTO
Van,QUBO,SEICENTO,SIENA,STILO,STRADA,TIPO

FORD                      KA

HONDA                     ACCORD (IX),ACCORD (VIII),CITY,CIVIC (II),CIVIC
(IX),CIVIC (VII),CIVIC (VIII),CR-V (II),CR-V (III),CR-V
(IV),CR-Z,FR-V,INSIGHT,JAZZ (II),JAZZ (III),LEGEND
(IV),S2000,STREAM

HYUNDAI                           AMICA,GETZ,i10,i20

KIA                  SEDONA (I),SEDONA (II),SORENTO

LANCIA                        MUSA,Y,YPSILON

MAZDA                     323 F (V),626 (I),626 (II),626 (IV),929 (I),929
(II),929 (III),929 (IV),E-SERIE,MPV (I),MX-3,MX-6,RX 7 (II),XEDOS
6,XEDOS 9

MITSUBISHI                              ASX,CARISMA,CHALLENGER,COLT (III),COLT
(IV),COLT (V),COLT (VI),COLT CZC,ECLIPSE (I),ECLIPSE (II),GALANT
(V),GALANT (VI),L 200 (96-06),L 300,L 400,L200,LANCER
(07->),LANCER (III),LANCER (IV),LANCER (V),LANCER (VI),LANCER
(VII),LANCER SPORTBACK (07->),MIRAGE,OUTLANDER
(II),OUTLANDER (III),PAJERO/SHOGUN (I),PAJERO/SHOGUN
(II),SHOGUN PININ,SPACE GEAR,SPACE RUNNER,SPACE STAR,SPACE
WAGON

OPEL                      ASTRA F,COMBO,CORSA A,CORSA B,FRONTERA
B,MONTEREY B,VECTRA A,VECTRA B

PEUGEOT                           4007,4008

VAUXHALL                              COMBO (B),COMBO (D),CORSA (B),CORSAVAN
(B),FRONTERA (B),MONTEREY (II),NOVA,NOVAVAN,VECTRA (B)

VOLVO                     V40

COF100129S
HONDA                     INSIGHT

HYUNDAI                           GETZ,i30

INFINITI                              FX

KIA                  CARENS (I),CARENS (II),CERATO
(I),CERES,MAGENTIS,MENTOR,PICANTO,PRIDE,PRIDE Van,RIO
(I),ROADSTER,SHUMA (I),SHUMA (II)

MAZDA                     1000,121 (I),121 (II),2,3,323 (I),323 (II),323
(III),323 C (IV),323 C (V),323 F (IV),323 F (V),323 F (VI),323 P
(V),323 S (IV),323 S (V),323 S (VI),626 (III),626 (IV),626 (V),929
(II),929 (III),B-SERIE,B-SERIE (4WD),CX-7,DEMIO,E-SERIE,MPV
(II),MX-3,MX-5 (I),MX-5 (II),MX-6,PREMACY,RX 7 (I),RX 7 (II),RX 7
(III),RX 8,XEDOS 6

MITSUBISHI                              COLT (VI),ECLIPSE (II),GALANT (VI),L
400,LANCER (V),LANCER 4WD (VII),PAJERO/SHOGUN (III)

NISSAN                        200 SX,350 Z,ALMERA (I),ALMERA (II),ALMERA
TINO,CEFIRO,JUKE,MAXIMA (III),MAXIMA QX (II),MAXIMA QX
(III),MICRA (III),MICRA (IV),MICRA C+C,MURANO (I),MURANO
(II),NOTE,NV200 EVALIA,PATHFINDER,PRIMERA,PRIMERA
(P11),PRIMERA (WP11),PRIMERA (WP12),QASHQAI (I),TEANA
(I),TEANA (II),TIIDA,X-TRAIL (I),X-TRAIL (II)

...COF100129S
RENAULT                           CLIO (III),ESPACE (IV),LAGUNA (III),MEGANE
(III),VEL SATIS

SUBARU                        FORESTER,IMPREZA (00-07),IMPREZA
(07->),IMPREZA (92-00),JUSTY (I),LEGACY (I),LEGACY (II),LEGACY
(III),LEGACY (IV),LEGACY (V),LEGACY OUTBACK,OUTBACK,REX
(II),SUMO,SVX,TRIBECA,VIVIO

COF100130E
SMART                     CABRIO,CITY-COUPE,CROSSBLADE,FORTWO,ROADSTER

COF100131E
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,C2,C3 (I),SAXO,XSARA,XSARA PICASSO

PEUGEOT                           106 (II),206,306,307,PARTNER

COF100134S
RENAULT                           CLIO (I),CLIO (II),KANGOO I,TWINGO I

COF100135S
ALFA ROMEO                              156,166

FIAT                      MAREA,SIENA

LANCIA                        KAPPA

COF100136S
AIXAM                     A.751

ALFA ROMEO                              147 (16v),147 (8v),156,166,GT,GTV,SPIDER
(95-05)

DACIA                     DOKKER,DUSTER,LODGY,LOGAN,LOGAN
MCV,SANDERO,SOLENZA,SUPERNOVA

FIAT                      BRAVO (II),DOBLO,IDEA,MULTIPLA,PUNTO,STILO

LADA                      LARGUS

LANCIA                        LYBRA,MUSA

LIGIER                        AMBRA,BE UP,NOVA

MITSUBISHI                              CARISMA,SPACE STAR

NISSAN                        ALMERA (II),BLUEBIRD
SYLPHY,CUBE,INTERSTAR,JUKE,KUBISTAR,MICRA
(III),NOTE,NV200,NV200 EVALIA,PRIMASTAR,PRIMERA,QASHQAI
(I),TERRANO,TIIDA

OPEL                      ARENA,MOVANO A,VIVARO

PIAGGIO                           M500,QUARGO

RENAULT                           11,18,19 (I),19
(II),20,21,4,5,6,9,AVANTIME,CLIO (I),CLIO (II),CLIO (III),CLIO
Grandtour,DUSTER,ESPACE (III),ESPACE
(IV),EXTRA,FLUENCE,FUEGO,GRAND SCÉNIC (II),GRAND SCÉNIC
(III),KANGOO BE BOP,KANGOO I,KANGOO II,LAGUNA (I),LAGUNA
(II),LAGUNA (III),LATITUDE,LOGAN,MASTER (II),MEGANE
(I),MEGANE (II),MEGANE (III),MEGANE CC,MEGANE
SCENIC,MODUS,SANDERO,SCÉNIC (I),SCÉNIC (II),SCÉNIC (III),SPORT
SPIDER,SUPER 5,THALIA (I),THALIA (II),THALIA III,TRAFIC (I),TRAFIC
(II),TWINGO I,TWINGO II,TWINGO III,VEL SATIS,WIND

SMART                     FORFOUR,FORTWO

SUZUKI                        GRAND VITARA,JIMNY

VAUXHALL                              ARENA,MOVANO (A),VIVARO

COF100138S
CITROËN                           C1 (I)

FIAT                      SEDICI

PEUGEOT                           107

SUBARU                        JUSTY (III)

SUZUKI                        GRAND VITARA,IGNIS (I),IGNIS
(II),JIMNY,LIANA,SWIFT (III),SX4,VITARA,WAGON R+

TOYOTA                        AURIS,AVENSIS,AVENSIS
VERSO,AYGO,CAMRY,CARINA E,CARINA II,CELICA,COROLLA
(AE86),COROLLA (E10),COROLLA (E11),COROLLA (E12),COROLLA
(E15),COROLLA (E8),COROLLA (E9),COROLLA COMPACT
(E9),COROLLA FX,COROLLA LIFTBACK (E9),COROLLA VERSO,CORONA
(FWD),CYNOS,IQ,LITEACE,MATRIX,MR 2 (I),MR 2 (II),MR 2
(III),PASEO,PICNIC,PREVIA,PRIUS,RAV 4 (I),RAV 4 (II),RAV 4
(III),RAV 4 (IV),STARLET,STARLET 1000,TERCEL,WISH,YARIS,YARIS
VERSO,YARIS/VITZ

COF100141S
NISSAN                        ALMERA (I),MICRA (II),MICRA (III),MICRA
C+C,NOTE,PICK UP (D22) 4WD,PRIMERA,PRIMERA (P10),PRIMERA
(W10),SERENA (C23),SUNNY (90-00),TERRANO (II)

COF100145S
AUDI                      A4 (B5) (94-01),A4 (B6) (01-05),A4 (B7)
(05-08),A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01),A4 Quattro (B6) (01-05),A4
Quattro (B7) (05-08),A6 (04-12),A6 (94-97),A6
(97-05),A8,ALLROAD
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...COF100145S
LAND ROVER                              88/109,90/110,DEFENDER,DISCOVERY
(I),DISCOVERY (II),RANGE ROVER (I),RANGE ROVER (II)

SKODA                     SUPERB

VOLVO                     850,V70 (I),V70 (II)

VW              PASSAT (97-00),PASSAT 4WD (01-05),PASSAT 4WD
(88-97)

COF100148S
FORD                      COUGAR,ESCORT (V),ESCORT (VI),ESCORT
(VII),ESCORT CLASSIC,FIESTA (III),FIESTA (IV),FIESTA
(V),FIESTAVAN,FOCUS (I),GALAXY,KA,MONDEO (I),MONDEO
(II),ORION (III),PUMA,SCORPIO (II),STREET KA,TRANSIT V (94-03)

COF100150S
AUDI                      100,80 (B2) (78-86),80 (B3) (86-91),80 (B4)
(91-96),80 Quattro (B4) (91-96),90,A4 (B5) (94-01),A4 QUATTRO
(B5) (94-01),A6 (94-97),A6 (97-05),A8,CABRIOLET,COUPE,COUPE
Quattro

NISSAN                        CABSTAR,TRADE

SEAT                      ALHAMBRA,CORDOBA (93-02),IBIZA
(II),INCA,TERRA,TOLEDO (I)

TOYOTA                        DYNA 200,LAND CRUISER 120

VW              CADDY (I),CADDY (II),GOLF I,GOLF II,GOLF III,GOLF III
(4WD),ILTIS,JETTA (I),JETTA (II),LT 28-35 (I),LT 40-55 (I),PASSAT
(73-81),PASSAT (81-88),PASSAT (88-97),PASSAT (97-00),PASSAT
4WD (01-05),POLO (6K) (97-01),POLO (86C) (81-94),POLO
CLASSIC (6KV2),SANTANA (32B),SHARAN,TRANSPORTER
(T3),TRANSPORTER (T4),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE
(T3),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T4),VENTO,VOYAGE

COF100152S
VOLVO                     850,S70,S80 (I),V70 (I)

COF100155C
ALFA ROMEO                              159,BRERA,SPIDER (06->)

CADILLAC                              BLS,CTS,CTS Sport Wagon,ESCALADE,SRX

CHEVROLET                           CAMARO (11),TRAILBLAZER

OPEL                      INSIGNIA,SIGNUM,VECTRA C

SAAB                      9-3,9-5

VAUXHALL                              INSIGNIA,SIGNUM,VECTRA (C)

COF100164S
VOLVO                     140,164,240,260,340-360,66,740 (4cyl - 16v),740
(4cyl - 8v),740 (4cyl Turbo - 8v),760,780,850,940 (I),940 (II),960
(I),960 (II),C70 (I),DUETT,P 121,P 122 S AMAZON,P 1800,P 2200,P
544,S40 (I),S70,S90,V40,V70 (I),V70 (II),V90

COF100165S
ALFA ROMEO                              166,GTV

CHRYSLER                              DAYTONA,GRAND VOYAGER (V),LE
BARON,NEON (I),NEON (II),PT
CRUISER,SARATOGA,SEBRING,STRATUS,VOYAGER (II),VOYAGER (III)

DODGE                     CARAVAN (II),CARAVAN (III),STRATUS

FORD                      B-MAX,C-MAX,ESCORT (III),ESCORT (IV),ESCORT
(V),ESCORT (VI),ESCORT (VII),ESCORT VAN (81),ESCORT VAN
(86),ESCORT VAN (91),ESCORT VAN (95),FIESTA (I),FIESTA
(II),FIESTA (III),FIESTA (IV),FIESTA (V),FIESTA (VI),FIESTAVAN,FOCUS
(I),FOCUS (II),FOCUS (III),FOCUS C-MAX,FUSION,GALAXY,GRAND
C-MAX,KA,KUGA,MONDEO (IV),ORION (I),ORION (II),ORION
(III),PUMA,SIERRA (87-93),S-MAX

JEEP                      CHEROKEE,GRAND CHEROKEE (II),WRANGLER
(II),WRANGLER (III)

LEXUS                     ES,GS,IS (I),LS,RX,SC

MAZDA                     121 (III),2

MINI                      MINI (R50, R53)

SAAB                      90,900 I,900 II,900 Turbo I,900 Turbo
II,9000,9-3,9-5,99

SEAT                      AROSA

SKODA                     FABIA,FAVORIT,FELICIA (I),FELICIA (II),OCTAVIA

SUZUKI                        IGNIS (II),SAMURAI,SJ 410,SJ 413,VITARA

TOYOTA                        4 RUNNER,AURIS,CAMRY,CELICA,CELICA
SUPRA,COROLLA (E11),COROLLA (E12),COROLLA
(E15),CRESSIDA,CROWN,HIACE (III),HIACE (IV),HILUX (II),HILUX
(III),LAND CRUISER,LAND CRUISER 100,LAND CRUISER 120,LAND
CRUISER 90,PREVIA,SUPRA,YARIS VERSO,YARIS/VITZ

VOLVO                     C30,S40 (II),S80 (II),V50,V70 (III)

...COF100165S
VW              LUPO,TARO

COF100168S
CHRYSLER                              VOYAGER (II),VOYAGER (III)

JEEP                      CHEROKEE,GRAND CHEROKEE (I)

LDV                  MAXUS

VW              GOLF III,PASSAT (88-97),POLO CLASSIC (6KV2),SHARAN

COF100180S
CHEVROLET                           AVEO,KALOS,MATIZ,SPARK

DAEWOO                        KALOS,MATIZ,TICO

DAIHATSU                              APPLAUSE (I),APPLAUSE (II),CHARADE
(03-11),CHARADE (I),CHARADE (II),CHARADE (III),CHARADE
(IV),COPEN,CUORE (IV),CUORE (V),CUORE (VI),CUORE (VII),CUORE
(VIII),GRAN MOVE,HIJET,MIRA (I),MIRA (II),MIRA
(III),MOVE,SIRION,SPARCAR,SPORTRAK Hard Top,SPORTRAK Soft
Top,TERIOS,TREVIS,YRV

NISSAN                        PIXO

OPEL                      AGILA (B)

PIAGGIO                           PORTER

SUBARU                        JUSTY (II)

SUZUKI                        ALTO (II),ALTO (III),ALTO (IV),ALTO
(V),BALENO,CAPPUCINO,CARRY,SAMURAI,SPLASH,SUPER
CARRY,SWIFT (I),SWIFT (II),SWIFT (IV),WAGON R+,X-90

VAUXHALL                              AGILA (II)

COF100181S
NISSAN                        ALMERA (II),ALMERA TINO,BLUEBIRD
(910),BLUEBIRD (W910),CABSTAR,MURANO (II),NAVARA,NAVARA
(4WD),NP300,PATHFINDER,PRIMERA,X-TRAIL,X-TRAIL (I)

COF100182S
FORD                      B-MAX,C-MAX,ECOSPORT,FIESTA (V),FIESTA
(VI),FIESTAVAN,FOCUS (II),FOCUS (III),FOCUS
C-MAX,GALAXY,GRAND C-MAX,MAVERICK,MONDEO (III),MONDEO
(IV),MONDEO (V),S-MAX,TOURNEO CONNECT II,TOURNEO
COURIER,TRANSIT CONNECT II,TRANSIT COURIER,TRANSIT VII RWD
(06->)

LAND ROVER                              DISCOVERY SPORT,FREELANDER (II),RANGE
ROVER EVOQUE

MAZDA                     3,5,6,CX-5,MX-5 (III),TRIBUTE

SAAB                      9-5

VOLVO                     S40 (II),V50

COF100183S
AUDI                      100,100 Quattro,200,80 (B3) (86-91),80 (B4)
(91-96),80 Quattro (B2) (78-86),80 Quattro (B3) (86-91),80
Quattro (B4) (91-96),A3 (8L) (96-03),A3 (8P) (03-12),A3
Sportback (8P) (03-12),A4 (B5) (94-01),A4 (B6) (01-05),A4 (B7)
(05-08),A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01),A4 Quattro (B6) (01-05),A6
(94-97),A6 (97-05),A8,CABRIOLET,COUPE,COUPE
Quattro,Quattro,TT

CHRYSLER                              300 C,PT CRUISER

FORD                      CORTINA (70),FOCUS
(I),GALAXY,GRANADA,GRANADA (III),SIERRA (87-93),TOURNEO
CONNECT,TRANSIT CONNECT,TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03),TRANSIT VI
(00-06)

JAGUAR                        S-TYPE,XJ,X-TYPE

JEEP                      CHEROKEE,COMMANDER

MAZDA                     2

SEAT                      ALHAMBRA,ALTEA,ALTEA XL,CORDOBA
(02-09),CORDOBA (93-02),EXEO,IBIZA (II),IBIZA (III),IBIZA
(IV),IBIZA (V),INCA,LEON (05-12),LEON (98-06),TOLEDO
(II),TOLEDO (III)

SKODA                     FABIA,OCTAVIA,SUPERB

VW              BORA,BORA (4WD),CADDY (II),CADDY
(III),CORRADO,GOLF III,GOLF III (4WD),GOLF IV,GOLF IV
(4WD),GOLF PLUS,GOLF V,GOLF VI,JETTA (III),MULTIVAN (T5),NEW
BEETLE,PASSAT (01-05),PASSAT (05-11),PASSAT (88-97),PASSAT
(97-00),PASSAT 4WD (01-05),PASSAT 4WD (88-97),POLO (6K)
(97-01),POLO (9N) (02-09),POLO CLASSIC
(6KV2),SHARAN,TOURAN,TRANSPORTER (T4),TRANSPORTER
(T5),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T4),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE
(T5),VENTO

COF100203S
CHEVROLET                           AVEO,SPARK

COF100208S
HONDA                     ACCORD (II),ACCORD (III),ACCORD (IV),ACCORD
(V),ACCORD (VI),ACCORD (VII),ACTY,CAPA,CIVIC (II),CIVIC (III),CIVIC
(IV),CIVIC (V),CIVIC (VI),CIVIC (VII),CONCERTO,CR-V (I),CRX (II),CRX
(III),FR-V,HR-V,INTEGRA,JAZZ (II),LEGEND (I),LEGEND
(III),LOGO,PRELUDE (II),PRELUDE (III),PRELUDE (IV),PRELUDE
(V),S2000,SHUTTLE,STREAM

COF100209S
LDV                  CUB

COF100219S
MITSUBISHI                              i

SMART                     FORTWO

COF100220S
NISSAN                        NAVARA (4WD)

RENAULT                           GRAND SCÉNIC (III),LAGUNA
(III),LATITUDE,MEGANE (III),MEGANE CC,SCÉNIC (III)

COF100230S
ALFA ROMEO                              147 (24v),156,164 (3.0
12v),166,GT,GTV,SPIDER (95-05)

COF100235S
FIAT                      CINQUECENTO,SEICENTO

COF100270S
CITROËN                           RELAY

FIAT                      130,ARGENTA,CROMA,DUCATO (230),DUCATO
(230L),DUCATO (244),DUCATO (244, Z_),DUCATO (280),DUCATO
(290)

IVECO                     DAILY I (30),DAILY I (35),DAILY I (40),DAILY I
(45),DAILY I (49),DAILY II (30),DAILY II (35),DAILY II (40),DAILY II
(45),DAILY II (49),DAILY II (59),DAILY III,DAILY III (29),DAILY III
(35),DAILY III (40)

OPEL                      ARENA,MOVANO A

PEUGEOT                           BOXER

RENAULT                           LAGUNA (I),MASTER (I),MASTER (II),SAFRANE
(I),TRAFIC (I)

RENAULT TRUCKS                                          MASCOTT (110),MASCOTT
(130),MASCOTT (140),MASCOTT (150),MASCOTT (90)

VAUXHALL                              ARENA,MOVANO (A)

COF100271S
OPEL                      CAMPO,FRONTERA A

SUZUKI                        GRAND VITARA,VITARA

VAUXHALL                              BRAVA,FRONTERA (A),MONTEREY (I)

COF100272S
JAGUAR                        S-TYPE,XJ,XK 8

COF100274S
FORD                      RANGER,RANGER 4WD

MAZDA                     B-SERIE,B-SERIE (4WD),BT-50

TOYOTA                        4 RUNNER,AVENSIS,COASTER,DYNA 150,DYNA
200,DYNA 400,GRANVIA,HIACE (II),HIACE (III),HIACE (IV),HILUX
(II),LAND CRUISER,LAND CRUISER 100,LAND CRUISER 120,LAND
CRUISER 70,LAND CRUISER 80,LAND CRUISER 90

COF100283S
TOYOTA                        AVENSIS,AVENSIS VERSO,COROLLA (E11),COROLLA
(E12),COROLLA VERSO,DYNA,PICNIC,PREVIA,RAV 4 (II)

COF100284S
MITSUBISHI                              CANTER,PAJERO/SHOGUN (II),PAJERO/SHOGUN
(III),PAJERO/SHOGUN (IV),PAJERO/SHOGUN CLASSIC

COF100288S
HYUNDAI                           H-1,i800,iLoad

KIA                  SORENTO

COF100289S
HYUNDAI                           ACCENT (II),ELANTRA,GETZ,MATRIX,SANTA FÉ
(I),TRAJET,TUCSON,TUCSON (4WD)

KIA                  CARENS (II),SPORTAGE (04-10)

COF100504E
ALPINA                        B3,ROADSTER S

...COF100504E
BMW                  3 (E36),3 (E46),3 4WD (E46),5 (E39),5 (E60),5 (E61),7
(E38),7 (E65, E66),X3 (E83),X5 (E53),Z3,Z4 (E85)

WIESMANN                              ROADSTER

COF100505E
AUDI                      A3 (8L) (96-03),A4 (B5) (94-01),A4 (B6) (01-05),A4
(B7) (05-08),A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01),A4 Quattro (B6)
(01-05),A4 Quattro (B7) (05-08),A6 (97-05)

FORD                      GALAXY

SEAT                      ALHAMBRA,CORDOBA (93-02),IBIZA (III),IBIZA
(IV),INCA,LEON (98-06),TOLEDO (II)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA,SUPERB

VW              BORA,BORA (4WD),CADDY (II),CRAFTER 30-35,CRAFTER
30-50,GOLF IV,GOLF IV (4WD),LT 28-35 (II),LT 28-46 (II),NEW
BEETLE,PASSAT (01-05),PASSAT (97-00),PASSAT 4WD (01-05),POLO
(6K) (97-01),POLO CLASSIC (6KV2),SHARAN

COF100506E
DAEWOO                        KORANDO,MUSSO,REXTON

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       CABRIOLET (A124),C-CLASS
(CL203),C-CLASS (S202),C-CLASS (S203),C-CLASS (W202),C-CLASS
(W203),CLK (A208),CLK (C208),COUPE (C124),E-CLASS
(A124),E-CLASS (C124),E-CLASS (S124),E-CLASS (S210),E-CLASS
(W124),E-CLASS (W210),G-CLASS (W463),KOMBI (S124),M-CLASS
(W163),Saloon (W124),S-CLASS (W140),SL (R129),SLK
(R170),SPRINTER 2-t (214),SPRINTER 3-t (314),SPRINTER 4-t
(414),V-CLASS (638/2),VITO (FWD) (638)

SSANGYONG                           ACTYON,ACTYON
SPORTS,KORANDO,KYRON,MUSSO,REXTON,RODIUS

COF100507E
CHEVROLET                           ASTRA

OPEL                      ASTRA F CLASSIC,ASTRA G,FRONTERA B,OMEGA
B,SIGNUM,SINTRA,VECTRA B,VECTRA C,ZAFIRA

SAAB                      9-3,9-5

VAUXHALL                              ASTRA (G),ASTRAVAN (G),FRONTERA (B),OMEGA
(B),SIGNUM,SINTRA,VECTRA (B),VECTRA (C),ZAFIRA (I)

COF100508E
JEEP                      GRAND CHEROKEE (II)

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C CLASS (S204),C CLASS (W204),C-CLASS
(CL203),C-CLASS (S202),C-CLASS (S203),C-CLASS (W202),C-CLASS
(W203),CLC-CLASS (CL203),CLK (C209),E-CLASS (S210),E-CLASS
(S211),E-CLASS (W210),E-CLASS (W211),G-CLASS (W463),M-CLASS
(W163),SPRINTER (616),SPRINTER 2-t (208),SPRINTER 2-t
(211),SPRINTER 2-t (213),SPRINTER 2-t (216),SPRINTER 3.5-t
(309),SPRINTER 3.5-t (311),SPRINTER 3.5-t (313),SPRINTER 3.5-t
(315),SPRINTER 3-t (209),SPRINTER 3-t (211),SPRINTER 3-t
(213),SPRINTER 3-t (215),SPRINTER 3-t (219),SPRINTER 3-t
(308),SPRINTER 3-t (311),SPRINTER 3-t (313),SPRINTER 3-t
(316),SPRINTER 4.6-t (411),SPRINTER 4.6-t (415),SPRINTER 4-t
(408),SPRINTER 4-t (411),SPRINTER 4-t (413),SPRINTER 4-t
(416),SPRINTER 5-t (509),SPRINTER 5-t (511),SPRINTER 5-t
(513),SPRINTER 5-t (515),V-CLASS (638/2),VIANO (W639),VITO
(4WD) (W639),VITO (FWD) (638),VITO (RWD) (W639),VITO /
MIXTO (4WD) (W639),VITO / MIXTO (RWD) (W639)

COF100509E
CHRYSLER                              CROSSFIRE

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C CLASS (S204),C CLASS (W204),C-CLASS
(CL203),C-CLASS (S202),C-CLASS (S203),C-CLASS (W202),C-CLASS
(W203),CLC-CLASS (CL203),CLK (A208),CLK (A209),CLK (C208),CLK
(C209),CLS (C219),E-CLASS (A207),E-CLASS (C207),E-CLASS
(S210),E-CLASS (S211),E-CLASS (S212),E-CLASS (W210),E-CLASS
(W211),E-CLASS (W212),G-CLASS (W463),GL-CLASS
(X164),GLK-CLASS (X204),M-CLASS (W163),M-CLASS
(W164),R-CLASS (W251, V251),S-CLASS (C215),S-CLASS
(C216),S-CLASS (W220),S-CLASS (W221),SL (R129),SL (R230),SLK
(R170),SLK (R171),SPRINTER 3.5-t (324),SPRINTER 3-t
(224),SPRINTER 4.6-t (424),SPRINTER 5-t (524),VIANO
(W639),VITO (RWD) (W639),VITO / MIXTO (RWD) (W639)

COF100510E
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W168),VANEO (414)

COF100511E
VOLVO                     C70 (I),S40 (I),S60 (I),S70,S80 (I),S80 (II),V40,V70
(I),V70 (II),XC70 CROSS COUNTRY,XC90

COF100512E
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W168)

COF100513E
AUDI                      A4 (B5) (94-01),A4 (B6) (01-05),A4 (B7)
(05-08),A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01),A4 Quattro (B6) (01-05),A6
(97-05),A8,ALLROAD



343

...COF100513E
SKODA                     SUPERB

VW              PASSAT (01-05),PASSAT (97-00),PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

COF100515E
AUDI                      A8,Q7

JEEP                      GRAND CHEROKEE (II)

PORSCHE                           CAYENNE

VW              CORRADO,GOLF III,GOLF III (4WD),MULTIVAN (T5),PASSAT
(01-05),PASSAT (88-97),PASSAT (97-00),PASSAT 4WD
(01-05),PASSAT 4WD
(88-97),PHAETON,SHARAN,TOUAREG,TRANSPORTER
(T4),TRANSPORTER (T5),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE
(T4),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T5),VENTO

COF100516E
ALPINA                        B10,B12,B3,B8,ROADSTER

BENTLEY                           ARNAGE (I)

BMW                  5 (E34),5 (E39),7 (E38),8 (E31),X5 (E53),Z8

LAND ROVER                              RANGE ROVER (III)

MORGAN                        AERO 8

ROLLS-ROYCE                                 SILVER SERAPH

COF100517E
BMW                  3 (E30),3 (E36),3 (E46),5 (E34),Z3

COF100518E
BMW                  3 (E46),5 (E39)

CHRYSLER                              PT CRUISER

LAND ROVER                              FREELANDER (I)

MG              MG ZT,MG ZT-T

ROVER                     75

COF100519E
OPEL                      AGILA (A),ASTRA F CLASSIC,ASTRA G,ASTRA
H,COMBO,CORSA B,CORSA C,CORSA D,MERIVA A,TIGRA

SUZUKI                        WAGON R

VAUXHALL                              AGILA (I),ASTRA (G),ASTRA (H),ASTRAVAN
(H),COMBO (C),COMBO TOUR,CORSA (B),CORSA (C),CORSA
(D),CORSAVAN (C),CORSAVAN (D),MERIVA (A),TIGRA (II)

COF100520E
CADILLAC                              CTS

OPEL                      ASTRA F CLASSIC,ASTRA G,CORSA C,OMEGA
B,SIGNUM,SINTRA,VECTRA B,VECTRA C,ZAFIRA

SAAB                      9-3

VAUXHALL                              ASTRA (G),CORSA (C),OMEGA
(B),SIGNUM,VECTRA (B),VECTRA (C),ZAFIRA (I)

COF100521E
RENAULT                           CLIO (II),KANGOO I,THALIA (I),TWINGO I

COF100524E
FORD                      GALAXY,MONDEO (III),MONDEO (IV),S-MAX

MAZDA                     6

COF100525E
AUDI                      A2,A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12),A4
(B6) (01-05),A4 (B7) (05-08),A4 (B8) (08->),A4 Allroad,A4
Quattro (B7) (05-08),A4 Quattro (B8) (08->),A5,A6
(04-12),A8,Q5,TT

DODGE                     AVENGER,CALIBER

FORD                      GALAXY

JEEP                      COMPASS,PATRIOT

MITSUBISHI                              GRANDIS,LANCER (07->),LANCER SPORTBACK
(07->),OUTLANDER (II)

SEAT                      ALHAMBRA,ALTEA,ALTEA XL,AROSA,CORDOBA
(02-09),EXEO,IBIZA (IV),IBIZA (V),LEON (05-12),TOLEDO
(II),TOLEDO (III)

SKODA                     FABIA,OCTAVIA,ROOMSTER,ROOMSTER
Praktik,SUPERB,YETI

VW              BEETLE,BORA,BORA (4WD),CADDY (III),EOS,FOX,GOLF
IV,GOLF IV (4WD),GOLF PLUS,GOLF V,GOLF V (4WD),GOLF VI,GOLF
VI (4WD),JETTA (III),JETTA (IV),LUPO,MULTIVAN (T5),NEW
BEETLE,PASSAT (01-05),PASSAT (05-11),PASSAT 4WD
(05-11),PASSAT CC,PHAETON,POLO (6N) (94-02),POLO (9A)
(02-09),POLO (9N) (02-09),SCIROCCO (137, 138),SHARAN,TIGUAN
(5N),TOUAREG,TOURAN,TRANSPORTER (T4),TRANSPORTER
(T5),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T4),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T5)

COF100527E
SEAT                      CORDOBA (02-09),IBIZA (IV),IBIZA (V)

SKODA                     FABIA,ROOMSTER,ROOMSTER Praktik

VW              FOX,POLO (6R) (09->),POLO (9N) (02-09)

COF100528E
ALPINA                        D10

BMW                  3 (E46),3 4WD (E46),5 (E39),7 (E38),X5 (E53)

LAND ROVER                              RANGE ROVER (III)

OPEL                      OMEGA B

VAUXHALL                              OMEGA (B)

COF100529E
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,C1 (I),C2,C2 ENTERPRISE,C3 (I),C3
(II),C3 Picasso,C4,C4 AIRCROSS,C4 CACTUS,C4 Grand Picasso,C4
Picasso,C5,C-ELYSEE,DISPATCH,DS3,DS4,DS5,NEMO,XSARA,XSARA
PICASSO

FIAT                      SCUDO

FORD                      B-MAX,C-MAX,ECOSPORT,FIESTA (V),FIESTA
(VI),FIESTAVAN,FOCUS,FOCUS (II),FOCUS (III),FOCUS
C-MAX,FUSION,GALAXY,GRAND C-MAX,KUGA,MONDEO
(IV),MONDEO (V),S-MAX,TOURNEO CONNECT II,TOURNEO
COURIER,TRANSIT CONNECT II,TRANSIT COURIER

GAZ                  SOBOL

MAZDA                     2,3,5

MINI                      MINI (R56),MINI CLUBMAN

MITSUBISHI                              ASX

PEUGEOT                           1007,107,2008,206,206 Van,206+,207,207
CC,207 SW,208,3008,301,307,308,308 (II),308 CC,308 SW,308
SW (II),4008,407,5008,508,508 SW,BIPPER,BIPPER
Tepee,EXPERT,EXPERT Tepee,PARTNER,PARTNER Tepee

SUZUKI                        LIANA,SX4

TOYOTA                        AYGO,PROACE

VOLVO                     C30,S40 (II),S60 (II),S80 (II),V40,V50,V60,V70 (III)

COF100530E
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,C2,C3 (I),C3 (II),C3 Picasso,C4,C4
Grand Picasso,C4 Picasso,C5,C6,C8,C-CROSSER,C-CROSSER
ENTERPRISE,C-ELYSEE,DISPATCH,DS3,DS4,DS5,NEMO,RELAY,XSARA,
XSARA PICASSO

FIAT                      DUCATO (250),FIORINO (225),QUBO,SCUDO,ULYSSE

FORD                      C-MAX,FOCUS (II),FOCUS (III),FOCUS
C-MAX,GALAXY,GRAND C-MAX,KUGA,MONDEO
(IV),S-MAX,TOURNEO CUSTOM,TRANSIT CUSTOM,TRANSIT TOURNEO
(06-13),TRANSIT VII 4WD (06->),TRANSIT VII FWD (06->),TRANSIT
VII RWD (06->)

JAGUAR                        XF

LANCIA                        PHEDRA

LAND ROVER                              DEFENDER,DISCOVERY SPORT,FREELANDER
(II),RANGE ROVER EVOQUE

MINI                      MINI (R56),MINI CLUBMAN,MINI CLUBVAN,MINI
CONVERTIBLE (R57),MINI COUNTRYMAN,MINI COUPE,MINI
PACEMAN,MINI ROADSTER

MITSUBISHI                              OUTLANDER (II)

PEUGEOT                           1007,2008,206,206+,207,207 CC,207
SW,208,3008,301,307,308,308 (II),308 CC,308 SW,308 SW
(II),4007,407,408,5008,508,508 SW,607,807,BIPPER,BIPPER
Tepee,BOXER,CORDOBA (93-02),EXPERT,EXPERT
Tepee,PARTNER,PARTNER Tepee,RCZ

TOYOTA                        PROACE

VOLVO                     C30,C70 (II),S40 (II),S80 (II),V50,V70 (III)

COF100531E
ABARTH                        124,500,500 C,PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO,PUNTO
EVO

ALFA ROMEO                              GIULIETTA,MITO

CHRYSLER                              DELTA

FIAT                      124,500,500 C,500L,500X,BRAVO
(II),DOBLO,FIORINO (225),IDEA,LINEA,PALIO,PANDA,PUNTO,PUNTO
/ GRANDE PUNTO,PUNTO EVO,PUNTO EVO Van,PUNTO
Van,QUBO,SIENA,STRADA,TIPO

FORD                      KA

JEEP                      RENEGADE

LANCIA                        DELTA (III),MUSA,YPSILON

...COF100531E
OPEL                      AGILA (A),AGILA (B),ASTRA CLASSIC,ASTRA
H,COMBO,CORSA C,CORSA D,MERIVA A,TIGRA

SUZUKI                        IGNIS (II),SPLASH,SWIFT (III),WAGON R+

VAUXHALL                              AGILA (II),ASTRA (H),ASTRAVAN (H),COMBO
(C),COMBO (D),COMBO TOUR,CORSA (C),CORSA (D),CORSAVAN
(C),CORSAVAN (D),MERIVA (A),TIGRA (II)

COF100532E
NISSAN                        INTERSTAR,PRIMASTAR

OPEL                      MOVANO A,VIVARO

RENAULT                           AVANTIME,ESPACE (III),ESPACE (IV),LAGUNA
(II),MASTER (II),TRAFIC (II),VEL SATIS

VAUXHALL                              MOVANO (A),VIVARO

COF100533E
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W169),B-CLASS (W245)

COF100534E
AUDI                      A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12),A4 (B6)
(01-05),A4 (B7) (05-08),A4 Quattro (B7) (05-08),A6 (04-12),TT

SEAT                      ALTEA,ALTEA XL,EXEO,LEON (05-12),TOLEDO (III)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA

VW              EOS,GOLF PLUS,GOLF V,GOLF V (4WD),GOLF VI,GOLF VI
(4WD),JETTA (III),NEW BEETLE,PASSAT (05-11),PASSAT 4WD
(05-11),SCIROCCO (137, 138),TOURAN

COF100535E
MAZDA                     3,6,CX-7,MPV (II)

COF100536E
ALFA ROMEO                              159

CADILLAC                              BLS

FIAT                      CROMA,PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO,SEDICI

OPEL                      ASTRA H,SIGNUM,VECTRA C,ZAFIRA

SAAB                      9-3,9-5

SUZUKI                        SX4

VAUXHALL                              ASTRA (H),SIGNUM,VECTRA (C),ZAFIRA (II)

COF100539E
DAEWOO                        MUSSO

SSANGYONG                           MUSSO,REXTON

COF100540E
AUDI                      A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)

SEAT                      ALTEA,ALTEA XL,CORDOBA (02-09),IBIZA (IV),IBIZA
(V),LEON (05-12)

SKODA                     FABIA,OCTAVIA,ROOMSTER,SUPERB

VW              EOS,GOLF PLUS,GOLF V,JETTA (III),PASSAT (05-11),POLO
(9N) (02-09),TIGUAN (5N),TOURAN

COF100544E
BMW                  1 (E81),1 (E82),1 (E87),1 (E88),3 (E46),3 (E90),3
(E91),3 (E92),3 (E93),5 (E60),5 (E61),X1 (E84),X3 (E83),Z4 (E85)

COF100545E
ALFA ROMEO                              159,BRERA,SPIDER (06->)

BMW                  1 (E81),1 (E87),3 (E46),3 (E90),3 (E91),5 (E60),5
(E61),7 (E65, E66),X3 (E83)

FIAT                      CROMA

LANCIA                        THESIS

COF100548E
ALPINA                        B3

BMW                  3 (E36),3 (E46),5 (E34),5 4WD (E34),Z3,Z4 (E85),Z4
(E86)

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       E-CLASS (W211),GL-CLASS
(X164),M-CLASS (W164),S-CLASS (W221)

WIESMANN                              ROADSTER

COF100549E
BMW                  3 (E46),3 (E90),3 (E91),3 (E92),3 (E93),3 4WD (E46),3
4WD (E90),3 4WD (E91),3 4WD (E92),5 (E60),5 (E61),5 4WD
(E60),5 4WD (E61),6 (E63),6 (E64),7 (E65, E66),X3 (E83),X5
(E53),X5 (E70),X6 (E71, E72)

COF100550E
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C CLASS (S204),C CLASS (W204),C-CLASS
(CL203),C-CLASS (S203),C-CLASS (W203),CLC-CLASS (CL203),CLK
(A209),CLK (C209),E-CLASS (S211),E-CLASS (W211),E-CLASS
(W212),SLK (R171),SPRINTER 3.5-t (316),SPRINTER 3-t
(216),SPRINTER 5-t (516)

COF100552E
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C-CLASS (CL203),C-CLASS (S203),C-CLASS
(W203),E-CLASS (S210),E-CLASS (S211),E-CLASS (W210),E-CLASS
(W211),S-CLASS (W220)

COF100555E
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W169),B-CLASS (W245),VANEO
(414)

COF100557E
FORD                      MONDEO (III),TRANSIT VI (00-06)

JAGUAR                        X-TYPE

LTI                  TX

COF100558E
CHRYSLER                              NEON (II),PT CRUISER

FIAT                      500X,LINEA,TIPO

JEEP                      RENEGADE

MINI                      MINI (R50, R53),MINI CONVERTIBLE (R52),MINI
CONVERTIBLE (R57)

COF100559E
ALFA ROMEO                              159

CHEVROLET                           AVEO,CRUZE,ORLANDO,TRAX

FIAT                      CROMA

OPEL                      ADAM,AGILA (A),ASTRA CLASSIC,ASTRA F
CLASSIC,ASTRA G,ASTRA GTC J,ASTRA H,ASTRA
J,CASCADA,COMBO,CORSA C,CORSA D,CORSA E,INSIGNIA,MERIVA
A,MERIVA B,MOKKA,SIGNUM,TIGRA,VECTRA C,ZAFIRA

SAAB                      9-5

SUZUKI                        WAGON R

VAUXHALL                              ADAM,AGILA (I),ASTRA (H),ASTRA (J),ASTRA
GTC (J),ASTRA TwinTop (H),ASTRAVAN (H),CASCADA,COMBO
(C),COMBO TOUR,CORSA (C),CORSA (D),CORSA (E),CORSAVAN
(C),CORSAVAN (D),CORSAVAN (E),INSIGNIA,MERIVA (A),MERIVA
(B),MOKKA,SIGNUM,TIGRA (II),VECTRA (C),ZAFIRA (II),ZAFIRA (III)

COF100560E
CHEVROLET                           CORSA PICK UP

HONDA                     CIVIC (VII)

LEXUS                     IS (II)

OPEL                      ASTRA G,ASTRA H,COMBO,CORSA C,MERIVA A

VAUXHALL                              ASTRA (G),ASTRA (H),ASTRAVAN (G),ASTRAVAN
(H),COMBO (C),COMBO TOUR,CORSA (C),CORSAVAN (C),MERIVA (A)

COF100561E
CHRYSLER                              VOYAGER (III)

HYUNDAI                           ELANTRA,SANTA FÉ (I),TRAJET,TUCSON,TUCSON
(4WD)

JEEP                      CHEROKEE

KIA                  CARENS (II),CERATO (I),SPORTAGE (04-10)

COF100562E
FORD                      FOCUS (II),KUGA,MONDEO (IV),S-MAX

VOLVO                     C30,C70 (II),S40 (II),S60 (I),S60 (II),S80 (I),S80
(II),V40,V50,V60,V70 (II),V70 (III),V70 III,XC60,XC70 (II),XC70
CROSS COUNTRY,XC90

COF100563E
CITROËN                           C5,C6

JAGUAR                        S-TYPE,XF,XJ

LAND ROVER                              DISCOVERY (III),DISCOVERY (IV),RANGE ROVER
SPORT

PEUGEOT                           407,607

COF100564E
HYUNDAI                           ACCENT (II),GETZ,MATRIX

COF100565E
AUDI                      A4 (B6) (01-05),A4 (B7) (05-08),A4 (B8) (08->),A4
Allroad,A4 Quattro (B6) (01-05),A4 Quattro (B7) (05-08),A4
Quattro (B8) (08->),A5,A6 (04-12),A6 Allroad,A8,Q5,Q7
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...COF100565E
LAND ROVER                              RANGE ROVER (III),RANGE ROVER SPORT

VW              PHAETON,TOUAREG

COF100566E
CHRYSLER                              300 C

JEEP                      COMMANDER,GRAND CHEROKEE (III)

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C CLASS (S204),C CLASS (W204),C-CLASS
(S203),C-CLASS (W203),CLK (A209),CLK (C209),CLS (C218),CLS
(C219),CLS (X218),E-CLASS (A207),E-CLASS (C207),E-CLASS
(S211),E-CLASS (S212),E-CLASS (W211),E-CLASS (W212),G-CLASS
(W461),G-CLASS (W463),GL-CLASS (X164),GL-CLASS
(X166),GLK-CLASS (X204),M-CLASS (W164),M-CLASS
(W166),R-CLASS (W251, V251),S-CLASS (W221),S-CLASS
(W222),SPRINTER 3.5-t (318),SPRINTER 3.5-t (319),SPRINTER 3-t
(218),SPRINTER 3-t (219),SPRINTER 4.6-t (418),SPRINTER 4.6-t
(419),SPRINTER 5-t (518),SPRINTER 5-t (519),VIANO (W639),VITO
(RWD) (W639),VITO / MIXTO (RWD) (W639)

COF100567E
LEXUS                     GS,IS (II)

TOYOTA                        AURIS,AVENSIS,COROLLA (E15),COROLLA
VERSO,LAND CRUISER 150,RAV 4 (III),RAV 4 (IV),VERSO

COF100568E
ALFA ROMEO                              159,BRERA,SPIDER (06->)

CADILLAC                              BLS

CHEVROLET                           CAPTIVA,HHR,MALIBU (12)

FIAT                      CROMA

OPEL                      ANTARA,ASTRA G,ASTRA GTC
J,GT,INSIGNIA,SIGNUM,SPEEDSTER,VECTRA B,VECTRA C,ZAFIRA

SAAB                      9-3,9-3X,9-5

VAUXHALL                              ANTARA,ASTRA (G),ASTRA GTC
(J),INSIGNIA,SIGNUM,VECTRA (B),VECTRA (C),VX220,ZAFIRA
(I),ZAFIRA (II)

COF100569E
NISSAN                        ELGRAND,INTERSTAR,PATROL (Y61) (II),PICK UP
(D22),PICK UP (D22) 4WD,TERRANO (II),TERRANO Van

OPEL                      MOVANO A

RENAULT                           MASTER (II)

VAUXHALL                              MOVANO (A)

COF100570E
PORSCHE                           911,911 (996),911 (997),911 4WD (996),911
4WD (997),918,BOXSTER,CARRERA GT,CAYENNE,CAYMAN

COF100571E
ALPINA                        B3,B4

BMW                  1 (E81),1 (E82),1 (E87),1 (E88),1 (F20),1 (F21),1 4WD
(F20),1 4WD (F21),2 (F22),2 (F23),2 4WD (F22),2 4WD (F23),3
(E90),3 (E91),3 (E92),3 (E93),3 (F30, F80),3 (F31),3 4WD (E90),3
4WD (E91),3 4WD (E92),3 4WD (F30, F80),3 4WD (F31),3 4WD GT
(F34),3 GT (F34),4 (F32),4 (F33),4 (F36),4 4WD (F32),4 4WD
(F33),4 4WD (F36),5 (E60),5 (E61),5 (F10),5 (F11),5 4WD (E60),5
4WD (E61),5 4WD (F10),5 4WD (F11),5 4WD GT (F07),5 GT
(F07),6 (E63),6 (E64),6 (F12),6 (F13, F06),6 4WD (F12),6 4WD
(F13, F06),7 (E65, E66),7 (F..),7 4WD (F..),SAC (F16, F86),X1
(E84),X3 (E83),X3 (F25),X4 (F26),X5,X5 (E70),X6 (E71, E72),Z4
(E85),Z4 (E86),Z4 (E89)

COF100572E
HONDA                     ACCORD (VIII),CR-V (II),FR-V

COF100573E
LAND ROVER                              FREELANDER (II)

VOLVO                     S60 (II),S80 (II),V60,V70 (III),XC60,XC70 (II),XC90

COF100574E
NISSAN                        INTERSTAR,PRIMASTAR,QASHQAI,QASHQAI
(I),QASHQAI (II),X-TRAIL (II)

OPEL                      MOVANO A,VIVARO

RENAULT                           ESPACE (IV),GRAND SCÉNIC (II),GRAND SCÉNIC
(III),KOLEOS,LAGUNA (II),LAGUNA (III),LATITUDE,MASTER
(II),MEGANE (II),MEGANE (III),MEGANE CC,SCÉNIC (II),SCÉNIC
(III),TRAFIC (II),VEL SATIS

VAUXHALL                              MOVANO (A),VIVARO

COF100575E
HYUNDAI                           ACCENT (III),ELANTRA,GETZ,i10,i30,MATRIX

...COF100575E
KIA                  CEED,CERATO (I),PICANTO,PRO CEED,RIO (II)

COF100578E
ALFA ROMEO                              MITO

FIAT                      500,500 C,DOBLO,FIORINO
(225),IDEA,LINEA,PANDA,PUNTO,PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO,PUNTO
EVO,PUNTO EVO Van,PUNTO Van,QUBO,SIENA,STRADA

FORD                      KA

LANCIA                        MUSA,YPSILON

OPEL                      AGILA (A),AGILA (B),ASTRA H,COMBO,CORSA
C,CORSA D,MERIVA A,TIGRA

SUZUKI                        IGNIS (II),SPLASH,SWIFT (III),WAGON R+

VAUXHALL                              AGILA (I),AGILA (II),ASTRA (H),ASTRAVAN
(H),COMBO (C),COMBO TOUR,CORSA (C),CORSA (D),CORSAVAN
(C),CORSAVAN (D),MERIVA (A),TIGRA (II)

COF100579E
BMW                  1 (E81),1 (E82),1 (E87),1 (E88),3 (E90),3 (E91),3
(E92),3 (E93),3 4WD (E90),3 4WD (E91),3 4WD (E92),5 (E60),5
(E61),5 4WD (F10),5 4WD (F11),7 4WD (F..),SAC (F16, F86),X1
(E84),X1 4WD (E84),X3 (E83),X5,X5 (E70),X6 (E71, E72)

COF100580E
AUDI                      A1,A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12),A4
(B8) (08->),A4 Allroad,A4 Quattro (B8) (08->),A5,A6
(11->),Q3,Q5,TT

SEAT                      ALHAMBRA,ALTEA,ALTEA XL,EXEO,IBIZA (V),LEON
(05-12),TOLEDO IV

SKODA                     FABIA,OCTAVIA,RAPID,ROOMSTER,ROOMSTER
Praktik,SUPERB,YETI

VW              AMAROK,BEETLE,CADDY (III),CADDY (IV),CC,CRAFTER
30-35,CRAFTER 30-50,EOS,GOLF PLUS,GOLF V,GOLF V (4WD),GOLF
VI,GOLF VI (4WD),JETTA (III),JETTA (IV),MULTIVAN (T5),MULTIVAN
(T6),PASSAT (05-11),PASSAT (10->),PASSAT 4WD (05-11),PASSAT
4WD (10->),PASSAT CC,POLO (6R) (09->),SCIROCCO (137,
138),SHARAN,TIGUAN (5N),TOURAN,TRANSPORTER
(T5),TRANSPORTER (T6),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T5),VENTO

COF100581E
HYUNDAI                           GRANDEUR,i30,SANTA FÉ (I),SANTA FÉ
(II),SONATA (V),TUCSON,TUCSON (4WD)

KIA                  CARENS (II),CARENS (III),CEED,MAGENTIS,PRO
CEED,SPORTAGE (04-10)

COF100582E
NISSAN                        ALMERA (II),ALMERA TINO,PICK UP (D22),PICK UP
(D22) 4WD,PRIMERA,X-TRAIL (I)

OPEL                      MERIVA A

COF100583E
HONDA                     ACCORD (IX),CIVIC (IX),CIVIC (VIII),CR-V (III),CR-V
(IV)

COF100584E
ALPINA                        B5,B7

BMW                  5 (E60),5 (E61),6 (E63),6 (E64),7 (E65, E66),X5 (E53)

MORGAN                        AERO 8

COF100585E
OPEL                      SIGNUM,VECTRA C

RENAULT                           ESPACE (IV),VEL SATIS

SAAB                      9-5

COF100586E
CHEVROLET                           CAPTIVA,CRUZE,EPICA,LACETTI,NUBIRA

OPEL                      ANTARA

VAUXHALL                              ANTARA

COF100587E
DAIHATSU                              CHARADE (11-05),MATERIA,SIRION

SUBARU                        JUSTY (IV),TREZIA

TOYOTA                        AURIS,COROLLA (E15),IQ,URBAN CRUISER,VERSO
S,YARIS/VITZ

COF100588E
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       E-CLASS (W211),G-CLASS
(W463),M-CLASS (W163),S-CLASS (W220)

COF100596E
AUDI                      A4 (B6) (01-05),A4 (B7) (05-08),A4 (B8) (08->),A4
Quattro (B6) (01-05),A4 Quattro (B7) (05-08),A4 Quattro (B8)
(08->),A5,A6 (04-12),A6 (11->),A6 Allroad,A7,A8,Q5,Q7

PORSCHE                           CAYENNE,PANAMERA

VW              TOUAREG

COF100598E
HYUNDAI                           ACCENT (IV),ELANTRA,EQUUS /
CENTENNIAL,GENESIS,i20,i30,i40,ix20,ix35,ix55,MATRIX,TUCSON

KIA                  CARENS (III),CARENS (IV),CEED,OPTIMA,PRO CEE´D,PRO
CEED,RIO (II),RIO (III),SOUL,SOUL II,SPORTAGE (10->),VENGA

COF100599E
DODGE                     CALIBER

INFINITI                              Q30,Q50,Q70,QX30

JEEP                      COMPASS,PATRIOT

LAND ROVER                              RANGE ROVER (III),RANGE ROVER (IV),RANGE
ROVER SPORT

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W176),B-CLASS (W246),C CLASS
(S204),C CLASS (S205),C CLASS (W204),C CLASS (W205),C-CLASS
(A205),C-CLASS (C204),C-CLASS (C205),CLA (C117),CLA (X117),CLS
(C218),CLS (X218),E-CLASS (A207),E-CLASS (C207),E-CLASS
(S212),E-CLASS (W212),GLA-CLASS (X156),GLC (C253),GLC
(X253),GLE (W166),GLK-CLASS (X204),M-CLASS (W166),S-CLASS
(W221),S-CLASS (W222),SLC (R172),SLK (R172),SPRINTER 3.5-t
(310),SPRINTER 3.5-t (311),SPRINTER 3.5-t (313),SPRINTER 3.5-t
(316),SPRINTER 3-t (210),SPRINTER 3-t (213),SPRINTER 3-t
(216),SPRINTER 4.6-t (413),SPRINTER 4.6-t (414),SPRINTER 4.6-t
(415),SPRINTER 4.6-t (416),SPRINTER 5-t (510),SPRINTER 5-t
(511),SPRINTER 5-t (513),SPRINTER 5-t (514),SPRINTER 5-t
(516),V-CLASS,VIANO (W639),VITO  (W447),VITO (4WD)
(W639),VITO (RWD) (W639),VITO (W447),VITO / MIXTO (RWD)
(W639)

COF100600E
OPEL                      ASTRA GTC J,ASTRA J,CASCADA,INSIGNIA,ZAFIRA

SAAB                      9-5

VAUXHALL                              ASTRA (J),ASTRA GTC (J),INSIGNIA

COF100601E
LEXUS                     CT

TOYOTA                        AURIS,AVENSIS,COROLLA (E15),PRIUS,RAV 4
(III),RAV 4 (IV),VERSO,YARIS/VITZ

COF100603E
HYUNDAI                           GRANDEUR,SONATA (V)

KIA                  SORENTO

COF100604E
AUDI                      A4 Quattro (B6) (01-05),A4 Quattro (B7)
(05-08),A5,A6 (04-12),A6 Allroad,A8,Q7,R8

VW              TOUAREG

COF100605E
LEXUS                     ES,GS,IS (III),NX,RC,RX

LOTUS                     EVORA,EXIGE

SUBARU                        TREZIA

TOYOTA                        ALPHARD (II),AURION,AURIS,AURIS
VAN,AVALON,CAMRY,COROLLA (E15),COROLLA (NRE18, ZRE18,
NDE18),HARRIER,IQ,KLUGER,PREVIA,RAV 4 (III),RAV 4
(IV),SIENNA,URBAN CRUISER,VENZA,VERSO S,YARIS/VITZ

COF100606E
ALFA ROMEO                              159,BRERA,GIULIETTA,MITO,SPIDER (06->)

CHEVROLET                           AVEO

CHRYSLER                              YPSILON

CITROËN                           NEMO

FIAT                      500,500 C,500L,BRAVO (II),BRAVO
Van,CROMA,DOBLO,FIORINO
(225),IDEA,LINEA,PANDA,PUNTO,PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO,PUNTO
EVO,PUNTO EVO Van,PUNTO Van,QUBO,SEDICI

FORD                      KA

LANCIA                        DELTA (III),MUSA,YPSILON

OPEL                      ASTRA J,COMBO,CORSA D,MERIVA B

PEUGEOT                           BIPPER,BIPPER Tepee

...COF100606E
SAAB                      9-3

SUZUKI                        SWIFT (IV),SX4

VAUXHALL                              ASTRA (J),COMBO (D),CORSA (D),CORSAVAN
(D),MERIVA (B)

COF100609S
DACIA                     DOKKER,LODGY,LOGAN,LOGAN MCV,SANDERO

INFINITI                              Q30

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W176),B-CLASS
(W246),CITAN,CLA (C117),CLA (X117),GLA-CLASS (X156)

NISSAN                        JUKE,MICRA (V),NOTE,PULSAR,QASHQAI (II)

RENAULT                           CAPTUR,CLIO (IV),CLIO Grandtour,GRAND SCÉNIC
(IV),KADJAR,KANGOO II,LOGAN,MEGANE (III),MEGANE
(IV),SANDERO,SCÉNIC (III),SCÉNIC (IV),TALISMAN

COF100611S
CITROËN                           C3 (II),C4,C4 Grand Picasso,C4
Picasso,C5,C-ELYSEE,DS5,XSARA PICASSO

COF100613E
DODGE                     NITRO

JEEP                      CHEROKEE,LIBERTY,WRANGLER (III)

COF100622S
SEAT                      IBIZA (V),TOLEDO IV

SKODA                     RAPID,YETI

VW              CC,JETTA (IV)

COF100635E
SEAT                      IBIZA (V)

SKODA                     FABIA,ROOMSTER,ROOMSTER Praktik

VW              POLO (6R) (09->)

COF100636E
ALFA ROMEO                              MITO

FIAT                      500,500 C,500L,PANDA,PUNTO

LANCIA                        YPSILON

COF100647E
HYUNDAI                           GRAND SANTA FÉ,ix35,SANTA FÉ (II),SANTA FÉ
(III),TUCSON

KIA                  SEDONA (II),SORENTO,SPORTAGE (10->)

COF100673E
AUDI                      A1,A3 (8V) (12->),A3 Sportback (8V) (12->),A4
(8W2, B9),A4 (8W5, B9),A4 (B8) (08->),A4 Allroad,A4 Quattro
(8W5, B9),A4 Quattro (B8) (08->),A4 Quattro (B9),A5,A6
(11->),Q2,Q3,Q5,TT

SEAT                      ALHAMBRA,ATECA,LEON (12-),TOLEDO IV

SKODA                     KODIAQ,OCTAVIA,RAPID,SUPERB,YETI

VW              BEETLE,CADDY (IV),CADDY ALLTRACK,CC,CRAFTER,GOLF
ALLTRACK,GOLF SPORTSVAN,GOLF VI,GOLF VII,JETTA (IV),MULTIVAN
(T6),PASSAT (81-88),PASSAT (88-97),PASSAT 4WD
(15->),SCIROCCO (137, 138),SHARAN,TIGUAN (5N),TIGUAN
(AD1),TOURAN,TRANSPORTER (T6)

COF100676S
AUDI                      A1,A3 (8V) (12->),A3 Sportback (8V) (12->),A4
(8W2, B9),A4 (8W5, B9),A5,Q2,Q3

SEAT                      ALHAMBRA,ATECA,IBIZA (V),LEON (12-),Mii,TOLEDO
IV

SKODA                     CITIGO,FABIA,KODIAQ,OCTAVIA,RAPID,SUPERB,YETI

VW              BEETLE,CADDY (IV),CADDY ALLTRACK,CC,GOLF
SPORTSVAN,GOLF VI,GOLF VII,JETTA (IV),LOAD UP,PASSAT
(81-88),PASSAT (88-97),PASSAT 4WD (15->),POLO (6R)
(09->),POLO (6R) (14->),SCIROCCO (137, 138),SHARAN,TIGUAN
(5N),TIGUAN (AD1),TOURAN,UP

COF100678S
HYUNDAI                           i30,i40,ix20,ix35,SANTA FÉ (II),SANTA FÉ
(III),TUCSON,VELOSTER

KIA                  CARENS (IV),CEED,PRO CEE´D,PRO CEED,RIO
(III),SORENTO,SOUL II,SPORTAGE (10->)

COF100679S
HYUNDAI                           ACCENT (IV),HB20,HB20S,i20,i20 ACTIVE,i30
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...COF100679S
KIA                  CEED,CERATO (I),PICANTO,PRO CEE´D,PRO CEED,RIO
(III)

COF100680E
ALFA ROMEO                              GIULIETTA,MITO

FIAT                      500L,500X,BRAVO (II),BRAVO Van,DOBLO,DUCATO
(250),FREEMONT,IDEA,PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO,PUNTO EVO,TIPO

JEEP                      CHEROKEE,RENEGADE

LANCIA                        MUSA

OPEL                      COMBO

SUZUKI                        SX4,VITARA

VAUXHALL                              COMBO (D)

COF100682E
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W176),B-CLASS (W246),C CLASS
(S204),C CLASS (S205),C CLASS (W204),C CLASS (W205),C-CLASS
(A205),C-CLASS (C204),C-CLASS (C205),CLA (C117),CLA
(X117),E-CLASS (A207),E-CLASS (C207),E-CLASS (C238),E-CLASS
(S212),E-CLASS (S213),E-CLASS (W212),E-CLASS (W213),GLA-CLASS
(X156),GLC (C253),GLC (X253),GLK-CLASS (X204),SLC (R172),SLK
(R172),V-CLASS

COF100683S
IVECO                     DAILY III,DAILY III (35),DAILY III (40),DAILY III
(45),DAILY III (50),DAILY III (65)

COF100684E
CHEVROLET                           CAPTIVA,CRUZE,ORLANDO

OPEL                      ANTARA

VAUXHALL                              ANTARA

COF100692E
FIAT                      TALENTO

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C CLASS (S205),C CLASS (W205),VITO
(W447),VITO (W447)

NISSAN                        NAVARA,NAVARA
(4WD),NV300,NV400,PRIMASTAR,QASHQAI (II),X-TRAIL

OPEL                      MOVANO B,VIVARO

RENAULT                           ESPACE (V),FLUENCE,GRAND SCÉNIC (III),GRAND
SCÉNIC (IV),KADJAR,MASTER (III),MEGANE (III),MEGANE
(IV),MEGANE CC,SCÉNIC (III),SCÉNIC (IV),TALISMAN,TRAFIC
(II),TRAFIC (III)

VAUXHALL                              MOVANO (B),VIVARO

COF100693E
CHEVROLET                           CRUZE,TRAX

OPEL                      ASTRA CLASSIC,ASTRA GTC J,ASTRA H,ASTRA J,CORSA
D,MERIVA A,MERIVA B,MOKKA,ZAFIRA

VAUXHALL                              ASTRA (H),ASTRA (J),ASTRA GTC (J),ASTRAVAN
(H),CORSA (D),MERIVA (A),MERIVA (B),MOKKA,ZAFIRA (II)

COF100695E
DACIA                     DOKKER,DUSTER,LODGY,LOGAN,LOGAN
MCV,SANDERO

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       CITAN

NISSAN                        JUKE,MICRA (V),PULSAR,QASHQAI (II)

RENAULT                           CAPTUR,CLIO (IV),CLIO Grandtour,GRAND SCÉNIC
(III),GRAND SCÉNIC (IV),KADJAR,KANGOO II,MEGANE (III),MEGANE
(IV),MEGANE CC,SCÉNIC (III),SCÉNIC (IV),THALIA (II),TWINGO III

SMART                     FORFOUR,FORTWO

COF100697E
AUDI                      A1,A3 (8V) (12->),A3 Sportback (8V) (12->),A4
(8W2, B9),A4 (8W5, B9),A4 (B8) (08->),A4 Allroad,A4 Quattro
(8W5, B9),A4 Quattro (B8) (08->),A4 Quattro (B9),A5,A6
(11->),A7,A8,Q3,Q5,Q7 (4M),TT

PORSCHE                           MACAN

SEAT                      ALHAMBRA,IBIZA (V),LEON (12-)

SKODA                     KODIAQ,OCTAVIA,SUPERB

VW              BEETLE,GOLF ALLTRACK,GOLF VI,GOLF VII,JETTA
(IV),PASSAT (81-88),PASSAT (88-97),PASSAT 4WD (15->),POLO
(6R) (09->),SCIROCCO (137, 138),SHARAN,TIGUAN (AD1),TOURAN

COF100699E
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,C1 (I),C2,C2 ENTERPRISE,C3 (I),C3
(II),C3 Picasso,C4,C4 AIRCROSS,C4 CACTUS,C4 Grand Picasso,C4
Picasso,C5,C-ELYSEE,DISPATCH,DS3,DS4,DS5,NEMO,XSARA,XSARA
PICASSO

...COF100699E
FIAT                      SCUDO

FORD                      B-MAX,C-MAX,ECOSPORT,FIESTA (V),FIESTA
(VI),FIESTAVAN,FOCUS,FOCUS (II),FOCUS (III),FOCUS
C-MAX,FUSION,GALAXY,GRAND C-MAX,KUGA,MONDEO
(IV),MONDEO (V),S-MAX,TOURNEO CONNECT II,TOURNEO
COURIER,TRANSIT CONNECT II,TRANSIT COURIER

GAZ                  SOBOL

MAZDA                     2,3,5

MINI                      MINI (R56),MINI CLUBMAN

MITSUBISHI                              ASX

PEUGEOT                           1007,107,2008,206,206 Van,206+,207,207
CC,207 SW,208,3008,301,307,308,308 (II),308 CC,308 SW,308
SW (II),4008,407,5008,508,508 SW,BIPPER,BIPPER
Tepee,EXPERT,EXPERT Tepee,PARTNER,PARTNER Tepee

SUZUKI                        LIANA,SX4

TOYOTA                        AYGO,PROACE

VOLVO                     C30,S40 (II),S60 (II),S80 (II),V40,V50,V60,V70 (III)

COF100701E
CITROËN                           C5,C6

JAGUAR                        F-PACE,XF,XJ

LAND ROVER                              DISCOVERY (IV),DISCOVERY (V),RANGE ROVER
(IV),RANGE ROVER SPORT

PEUGEOT                           407

COF100702E
BMW                  1 (E81),1 (E82),1 (E87),1 (E88),3 (E90),3 (E91),3
(E92),3 (E93),3 4WD (E90),3 4WD (E91),3 4WD (E92),5 (E60),5
(E61),5 4WD (F10),5 4WD (F11),7 4WD (F..),SAC (F16, F86),X1
(E84),X1 4WD (E84),X3 (E83),X5,X5 (E70),X6 (E71, E72)

COF100783S
DACIA                     DOKKER,DUSTER,LODGY

INFINITI
EX,FX,G,M,M35,M37,Q50,Q60,Q70,QX50,QX60,QX70

NISSAN                        200 SX,350 Z,370 Z,370 Z Roadster,ALMERA
(I),ALMERA (II),ALMERA TINO,CUBE,JUKE,MAXIMA QX (III),MICRA
(III),MICRA (IV),MICRA C+C,MURANO (I),MURANO (II),MURANO
(III),NOTE,NV200,NV200 EVALIA,PATHFINDER,PICK UP (D22),PICK
UP (D22) 4WD,PRIMERA,PRIMERA (P11),PRIMERA (WP11),PRIMERA
(WP12),PULSAR,QASHQAI,QASHQAI (I),QASHQAI (II),SENTRA,TEANA
(I),TEANA (II),TEANA (III),TIIDA,X-TRAIL,X-TRAIL (I),X-TRAIL (II)

RENAULT                           CLIO (III),CLIO (IV),DUSTER,ESPACE (IV),ESPACE
(V),FLUENCE,GRAND SCÉNIC (III),KOLEOS,LAGUNA
(III),LATITUDE,MEGANE (III),MEGANE (IV),MEGANE CC,SCÉNIC
(III),TALISMAN,VEL SATIS

COF100786E
ABARTH                        124,500,500 C,PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO,PUNTO
EVO

ALFA ROMEO                              GIULIETTA,MITO

CHRYSLER                              DELTA

FIAT                      124,500,500 C,500L,500X,BRAVO
(II),DOBLO,FIORINO (225),IDEA,LINEA,PALIO,PANDA,PUNTO,PUNTO
/ GRANDE PUNTO,PUNTO EVO,PUNTO EVO Van,PUNTO
Van,QUBO,SIENA,STRADA,TIPO

FORD                      KA

JEEP                      RENEGADE

LANCIA                        DELTA (III),MUSA,YPSILON

OPEL                      AGILA (A),AGILA (B),ASTRA CLASSIC,ASTRA
H,COMBO,CORSA C,CORSA D,MERIVA A,TIGRA

SUZUKI                        IGNIS (II),SPLASH,SWIFT (III),WAGON R+

VAUXHALL                              AGILA (II),ASTRA (H),ASTRAVAN (H),COMBO
(C),COMBO (D),COMBO TOUR,CORSA (C),CORSA (D),CORSAVAN
(C),CORSAVAN (D),MERIVA (A),TIGRA (II)

COF100787E
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,C2,C3 (I),C3 (II),C3 Picasso,C4,C4
Grand Picasso,C4 Picasso,C5,C6,C8,C-CROSSER,C-CROSSER
ENTERPRISE,C-ELYSEE,DISPATCH,DS3,DS4,DS5,NEMO,RELAY,XSARA,
XSARA PICASSO

FIAT                      DUCATO (250),FIORINO (225),QUBO,SCUDO,ULYSSE

FORD                      C-MAX,FOCUS (II),FOCUS (III),FOCUS
C-MAX,GALAXY,GRAND C-MAX,KUGA,MONDEO
(IV),S-MAX,TOURNEO CUSTOM,TRANSIT CUSTOM,TRANSIT TOURNEO
(06-13),TRANSIT VII 4WD (06->),TRANSIT VII FWD (06->),TRANSIT
VII RWD (06->)

...COF100787E
JAGUAR                        XF

LANCIA                        PHEDRA

LAND ROVER                              DEFENDER,DISCOVERY SPORT,FREELANDER
(II),RANGE ROVER EVOQUE

MINI                      MINI (R56),MINI CLUBMAN,MINI CLUBVAN,MINI
CONVERTIBLE (R57),MINI COUNTRYMAN,MINI COUPE,MINI
PACEMAN,MINI ROADSTER

MITSUBISHI                              OUTLANDER (II)

PEUGEOT                           1007,2008,206,206+,207,207 CC,207
SW,208,3008,301,307,308,308 (II),308 CC,308 SW,308 SW
(II),4007,407,408,5008,508,508 SW,607,807,BIPPER,BIPPER
Tepee,BOXER,CORDOBA (93-02),EXPERT,EXPERT
Tepee,PARTNER,PARTNER Tepee,RCZ

TOYOTA                        PROACE

VOLVO                     C30,C70 (II),S40 (II),S80 (II),V50,V70 (III)

COF101102S
CHEVROLET                           ALERO,ASTRA,AVEO,BERETTA,CAMARO
(´98),CAPTIVA,CELTA,CORSA,CORSA PICK
UP,CORSICA,CRUZE,EVANDA,KALOS,LACETTI,LANOS,MONTANA,NIVA,
NUBIRA,TACUMA,TRANS SPORT,VOLT,ZAFIRA

DAEWOO
ARANOS,CIELO,ESPERO,EVANDA,KALOS,LACETTI,LANOS,LEGANZA,LE
MANS,LUBLIN (II),NEXIA,NUBIRA,PRINCE,TACUMA,WINSTORM

FIAT                      SIENA

OPEL                      AMPERA,ANTARA,ASCONA C,ASTRA F,ASTRA F
CLASSIC,ASTRA G,CALIBRA A,COMBO,CORSA A,CORSA B,CORSA
C,FRONTERA A,FRONTERA B,KADETT D,KADETT E,MANTA B,MERIVA
A,OMEGA A,OMEGA B,REKORD
E,SIGNUM,SINTRA,SPEEDSTER,TIGRA,VECTRA A,VECTRA A
(4WD),VECTRA B,VECTRA C,ZAFIRA

SAAB                      900 II,9000,9-3

VAUXHALL                              AMPERA,ASTRA (F),ASTRA (G),ASTRA (H),ASTRA
(I),ASTRA (II),ASTRA TwinTop (H),ASTRAMAX,ASTRAVAN
(F),ASTRAVAN (G),CALIBRA,CARLTON (II),CARLTON (III),CAVALIER
(II),CAVALIER (III),COMBO (B),COMBO (C),COMBO TOUR,CORSA
(B),CORSA (C),CORSAVAN (B),FRONTERA (A),FRONTERA (B),MERIVA
(A),NOVA,NOVAVAN,OMEGA (B),SINTRA,TIGRA (I),VECTRA
(B),VECTRA (C),VX220,ZAFIRA (I),ZAFIRA (II)

ZAZ                  LANOS,LANOS PICK-UP

COF101103S
ALFA ROMEO                              145 (96->),146 (96->),147 (16v),147
(8v),155,156,166,GT,GTV,SPIDER (95-05)

FIAT                      BARCHETTA,BRAVO
(I),COUPE,DOBLO,MAREA,MULTIPLA,PALIO,PANDA,PUNTO,SEICENTO
,STILO

LANCIA                        DEDRA,DELTA (II),LYBRA,THESIS

VOLVO                     340-360,440 (K),460 (L),S40 (I),V40

COF101106S
OPEL                      ANTARA,ASTRA F,ASTRA G,ASTRA H,COMBO,CORSA
C,MERIVA A,TIGRA,VECTRA B,VECTRA C,ZAFIRA

SAAB                      9-3

VAUXHALL                              ANTARA,ASTRA (F),ASTRA (G),ASTRA (H),ASTRA
TwinTop (H),ASTRAVAN (F),ASTRAVAN (G),ASTRAVAN (H),COMBO
(C),CORSA (C),MERIVA (A),SIGNUM,TIGRA (II),VECTRA (C),ZAFIRA
(I),ZAFIRA (II)

COF101107S
FIAT                      DUCATO (244),DUCATO (244, Z_),DUCATO (250)

IVECO                     DAILY III (29),DAILY III (35),DAILY III (40),DAILY IV
(29),DAILY IV (35),DAILY IV (40),DAILY IV (50),DAILY IV
(65),DAILY IV Bus,DAILY V,DAILY VI

COF101108S
CITROËN                           RELAY

FIAT                      DUCATO (250)

IVECO                     DAILY IV (35),DAILY IV (40),DAILY IV (45),DAILY IV
(50),DAILY IV (55),DAILY IV (60),DAILY IV (65),DAILY IV (70),DAILY
V,MASSIF

PEUGEOT                           BOXER

COF101270S
HYUNDAI                           GALLOPER (I),GALLOPER (II),GRACE,H-1,H-1
(4WD),H100,PORTER,TERRACAN

KIA                  BONGO,K2500,PREGIO,SEDONA (I),SEDONA (II)

MAZDA                     B-SERIE,B-SERIE (4WD),MPV (I)

...COF101270S
MITSUBISHI                              CHALLENGER,COLT (II),COLT (III),GALANT
(III),GALANT (IV),GALANT (V),GALANT (VI),GALLOPER,L 200
(06->),L 200 (86-96),L 200 (96-06),L 300,L 400,LANCER
(III),LANCER (IV),LANCER (V),MIRAGE,PAJERO/SHOGUN
(I),PAJERO/SHOGUN (II),PAJERO/SHOGUN (III),PAJERO/SHOGUN
CLASSIC,SHOGUN SPORT VAN,SPACE GEAR,SPACE RUNNER,SPACE
WAGON

COF101286S
AUDI                      A1,A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)

SEAT                      ALHAMBRA,ALTEA,ALTEA XL,IBIZA (V),LEON (05-12)

SKODA                     FABIA,OCTAVIA,ROOMSTER,ROOMSTER
Praktik,SUPERB,YETI

VW              BEETLE,CADDY (III),CC,EOS,GOLF PLUS,GOLF V,GOLF
VI,JETTA (III),JETTA (IV),PASSAT (05-11),PASSAT (10->),PASSAT
CC,POLO (6R) (09->),SCIROCCO (137, 138),SHARAN,TIGUAN
(5N),TOURAN

COF101287S
HYUNDAI                           SANTA FÉ (I),SANTA FÉ (II)

COF101288S
AUDI                      A4 (B5) (94-01),A4 (B6) (01-05),A4 (B7)
(05-08),A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01),A4 Quattro (B6) (01-05),A4
Quattro (B7) (05-08),A6 (97-05)

SEAT                      EXEO

SKODA                     SUPERB

VW              PASSAT (01-05),PASSAT (97-00),PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

COF101289S
ISUZU                     D-MAX,TROOPER

MINI                      MINI CONVERTIBLE (R57)

COF101597E
BMW                  3 (E90),3 (E91),3 (E92),3 (E93),3 4WD (E90),3 4WD
(E91),3 4WD (E92),5 (F10),5 (F11),5 4WD GT (F07),5 GT (F07),7
(F..),7 4WD (F..),X5 (E70),X6 (E71, E72)

COF101610E
PORSCHE                           911 (991),911 (997),911 4WD
(997),CAYENNE,MACAN,PANAMERA

COF102101S
AUDI                      A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12),A4 (B8)
(08->),A4 Allroad,A4 Quattro (B8) (08->),A5,Q3,Q5,TT

SEAT                      ALTEA,ALTEA XL,EXEO,LEON (05-12),TOLEDO (III)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA,SUPERB,YETI

VW              AMAROK,BEETLE,CC,EOS,GOLF V,GOLF VI,GOLF VI
(4WD),JETTA (III),JETTA (IV),MULTIVAN (T5),PASSAT
(05-11),PASSAT (10->),PASSAT 4WD (10->),PASSAT CC,SCIROCCO
(137, 138),SHARAN,TIGUAN (5N),TRANSPORTER
(T5),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T5)

COF102105S
FORD                      GRANADA (III),MAVERICK,RANGER,RANGER
4WD,SCORPIO (II)

NISSAN                        280 ZX,ZXT,ATLAS,BLUEBIRD (B610),DATSUN 140
J,DATSUN 160 J,DATSUN 180 B,DATSUN 240,LAUREL,PATROL (260)
(6cyl),PATROL (Y60),PATROL (Y61) (II),PICK UP (720),PICK UP
(D21),PICK UP (D22),PICK UP (D22) 4WD,TERRANO (II),TERRANO
Van,TRADE,URVAN

COF102106S
FORD                      COUGAR,MAVERICK,MONDEO (I),MONDEO
(II),MONDEO (III),TAUNUS 15M

MAZDA                     TRIBUTE

MG              MG X-POWER,MG ZT,MG ZT-T

ROVER                     75

COF102108S
CITROËN                           C25,C35,CX (I),CX (II),XANTIA,XM

COF102109S
LOTUS                     ELISE,EXIGE

MG              MG TF,MG ZT,MG ZT-T

COF102126S
HONDA                     CIVIC (II),CIVIC (III),INTEGRA,LEGEND (IV)
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...COF102126S
ISUZU                     GEMINI,TROOPER

LANCIA                        MUSA,YPSILON

MAZDA                     616,818,929 (III),B-SERIE (4WD),E-SERIE,MX-3

MITSUBISHI                              ASX,ASX Van,CARISMA,COLT (VI),ECLIPSE
(I),ECLIPSE (II),LANCER (07->),LANCER (IV),LANCER SPORTBACK
(07->),OUTLANDER (II),OUTLANDER (III),PAJERO SPORT (II),SPACE
STAR,SPACE WAGON

OPEL                      CAMPO,CORSA B,VECTRA B

SMART                     FORFOUR

COF102137S
AIXAM                     400

DACIA                     LOGAN,LOGAN MCV,SANDERO

NISSAN                        KUBISTAR

RENAULT                           CLIO (II),CLIO (III),CLIO (IV),CLIO
Grandtour,KANGOO I,LOGAN,MODUS,THALIA (I),THALIA (II),THALIA
III,TWINGO I,TWINGO II,WIND

COF102138S
FORD                      C-MAX,FOCUS (II),FOCUS C-MAX,GALAXY,MONDEO
(IV),S-MAX

SMART                     FORFOUR

COF102270S
NISSAN                        ALMERA (I),AVENIR,PATHFINDER,PATROL
(160),PATROL (260) (6cyl),PATROL (Y60),PATROL (Y61) (II),PICK
UP (D21),PRIMERA (P10),PRIMERA (P11),PRIMERA (W10),PRIMERA
(WP11),SERENA (C23),SUNNY (90-00),TERRANO (I),TERRANO
(II),TERRANO Van,TRADE,VANETTE CARGO

COF102271S
JAGUAR                        S-TYPE,XF,XJ,XK,XK 8

LAND ROVER                              DISCOVERY (III),RANGE ROVER (III),RANGE
ROVER SPORT

COF500286S
AUDI                      A1,A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)

SEAT                      ALHAMBRA,ALTEA,ALTEA XL,IBIZA (V),LEON (05-12)

SKODA                     FABIA,OCTAVIA,ROOMSTER,ROOMSTER
Praktik,SUPERB,YETI

VW              BEETLE,CADDY (III),CC,EOS,GOLF PLUS,GOLF V,GOLF
VI,JETTA (III),JETTA (IV),PASSAT (05-11),PASSAT (10->),PASSAT
CC,POLO (6R) (09->),SCIROCCO (137, 138),SHARAN,TIGUAN
(5N),TOURAN
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CAF100102R
SEAT                      AROSA,CORDOBA (93-02),IBIZA (II),IBIZA
(III),INCA,MARBELLA

SKODA                     FAVORIT,FELICIA (I),FELICIA (II),OCTAVIA

VW              CADDY (II),DERBY,GOLF II,GOLF III,JETTA (II),LUPO,PASSAT
(73-81),PASSAT (81-88),PASSAT 4WD (81-88),POLO (6K)
(97-01),POLO (6N) (94-02),POLO (86) (75-81),POLO (86C)
(81-94),POLO CLASSIC (6KV2),SANTANA (32B),SCIROCCO
(53B),VENTO

CAF100105R
NISSAN                        BLUEBIRD (910),BLUEBIRD (B610),BLUEBIRD
(W910),DATSUN 140 J,DATSUN 160 J,LAUREL,PATROL
(160),PATROL (260) (6cyl),PICK UP (720),PICK UP (D21),PICK UP
(D22),TERRANO (I),URVAN

CAF100106R
LADA                      1200-1500,1200-1600,2107,NADESCHDA,NIVA
(I),OKA,RIVA,SAMARA,SAMARA FORMA,TOSCANA

ZAZ                  SLAVUTA,TAVRIA

CAF100107R
SUZUKI                        ALTO (I),ALTO (II),ALTO (III)

CAF100115R
RENAULT                           18,19 (I),19 (II),20,21,21 (4WD),25,ESPACE
(I),ESPACE (II),FUEGO,MEGANE (I),MEGANE SCENIC,TRAFIC (I)

CAF100121R
IZH                  ORBITA

CAF100132R
OPEL                      ARENA

VAUXHALL                              ARENA

CAF100186R
CITROËN                           RELAY

FIAT                      DUCATO (230),DUCATO (230L),DUCATO
(244),DUCATO (244, Z_),DUCATO (290)

PEUGEOT                           BOXER

CAF100190R
RENAULT                           11,19 (I),19 (II),21,9,CLIO (I),EXTRA,MEGANE
(I),MEGANE SCENIC,SUPER 5

CAF100209R
TOYOTA                        DYNA,LAND CRUISER,LAND CRUISER 40,LAND
CRUISER 60,LAND CRUISER 70,LAND CRUISER 80

CAF100212R
RENAULT                           19 (I),19 (II),21,MEGANE (I),MEGANE SCENIC

CAF100230R
RENAULT                           18,19 (I),19 (II),21,21 (4WD),25,CLIO
(II),ESPACE (II),SUPER 5,TRAFIC (I)

CAF100233R
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,BX,C15,XSARA,ZX

PEUGEOT                           205 (I),205 (II),305 (I),305 (II),306,306
Van,PARTNER

CAF100408C
ALFA ROMEO                              156,166,GTV,SPIDER (95-05)

LANCIA                        KAPPA,LYBRA,THESIS

CAF100414C
NISSAN                        MICRA (II)

PEUGEOT                           106 (I),106 (II),106 Van

CAF100431C
CITROËN                           C25,RELAY

FIAT                      ARGENTA,CAMPAGNOLA,DUCATO (230),DUCATO
(230L),DUCATO (280),DUCATO (290),TALENTO

CAF100434C
NISSAN                        KUBISTAR

RENAULT                           CLIO (I),CLIO (II),KANGOO I,TWINGO I,TWINGO II

CAF100436C
HYUNDAI                           GALLOPER (I),GALLOPER (II),H-1,LANTRA
(I),PONY,PONY/EXCEL,S COUPE,SANTAMO,SONATA (II),SONATA (III)

...CAF100436C
KIA                  JOICE

MITSUBISHI                              COLT (II),COLT (III),COLT (IV),ECLIPSE
(I),GALANT (III),GALANT (IV),GALLOPER,LANCER (III),LANCER
(IV),LANCER (V),PAJERO/SHOGUN (I),PAJERO/SHOGUN
(II),SANTAMO,SAPPORO (III),SPACE WAGON

CAF100439C
ALFA ROMEO                              147 (24v),156,GT

CAF100440C
AUDI                      A2

SEAT                      AROSA,CORDOBA (93-02)

VW              LUPO,POLO (6N) (94-02)

CAF100441C
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W168),VANEO (414)

CAF100442C
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,XSARA

PEUGEOT                           306,306 Van,PARTNER

CAF100443C
BMW                  1 (E81),1 (E87),3 (E46),3 (E90),3 (E91),5 (E39),5
(E60),5 (E61),X3 (E83)

LAND ROVER                              FREELANDER (I)

MG              MG ZT,MG ZT-T

ROVER                     75

CAF100446C
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W168),VANEO (414)

CAF100449C
CITROËN                           RELAY

FIAT                      DUCATO (250)

PEUGEOT                           BOXER

CAF100450C
ALFA ROMEO                              159,BRERA,SPIDER (06->)

CAF100456C
RENAULT                           ESPACE (III),LAGUNA (I)

CAF100457C
HONDA                     CIVIC (VII),CR-V (II),FR-V,STREAM

CAF100458C
BMW                  1 (E81),1 (E82),1 (E87),1 (E88),3 (E90),3 (E91),3
(E92),3 (E93),X1 (E84)

CAF100459C
BMW                  3 (E46)

CAF100460C
ALPINA                        D10

BMW                  3 (E46),3 (E90),3 (E91),3 (E92),3 (E93),3 4WD (E46),3
4WD (E90),3 4WD (E91),3 4WD (E92),5 (E39),5 (E60),5 (E61),5
4WD (E60),5 4WD (E61),7 (E38),7 (E65, E66),X3 (E83),X5
(E53),X5 (E70),X6 (E71, E72)

LAND ROVER                              RANGE ROVER (III)

CAF100461C
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C CLASS (S204),C CLASS (W204),C-CLASS
(CL203),C-CLASS (S203),C-CLASS (W203),CLC-CLASS (CL203),CLK
(C209)

CAF100462C
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       E-CLASS (S211),E-CLASS (W211),S-CLASS
(W220)

CAF100463C
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       E-CLASS (S211),E-CLASS (W211),S-CLASS
(W220)

CAF100464C
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C CLASS (S204),C CLASS (W204),C-CLASS
(CL203),C-CLASS (S203),C-CLASS (W203),CLC-CLASS (CL203),CLK
(A209),CLK (C209),E-CLASS (S211),E-CLASS (W211),E-CLASS
(W212),SLK (R171)

CAF100467C
AUDI                      A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)

SEAT                      ALTEA,ALTEA XL,LEON (05-12),TOLEDO (III)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA,SUPERB,YETI

VW              BEETLE,CADDY (III),EOS,GOLF PLUS,GOLF V,GOLF V
(4WD),GOLF VI,JETTA (III),JETTA (IV),PASSAT (05-11),PASSAT
(10->),PASSAT 4WD (05-11),SCIROCCO (137, 138),TIGUAN
(5N),TOURAN

CAF100468C
SMART                     CABRIO,CITY-COUPE,CROSSBLADE,FORTWO

CAF100469C
BMW                  1 (E87),3 (E90),3 (E91),3 (E92)

CAF100470C
TOYOTA                        HIACE (III),HIACE (IV),HIACE (V)

CAF100471C
SAAB                      9-5

CAF100473C
BMW                  1 (E81),1 (E82),1 (E87),1 (E88),3 (E90),3 (E91),3
(E92),3 (E93),3 4WD (E90),3 4WD (E91),3 4WD (E92),5 (E12),X1
(E84)

CAF100474C
FIAT                      BRAVO (II),BRAVO Van

LANCIA                        DELTA (III)

CAF100475C
IVECO                     DAILY III (29),DAILY III (35),DAILY III (40),DAILY III
(50),DAILY III (65),DAILY IV (29),DAILY IV (35),DAILY IV
(40),DAILY IV (45),DAILY IV (50),DAILY IV (55),DAILY IV (60),DAILY
IV (65),DAILY IV (70),DAILY IV Bus,MASSIF

CAF100476C
LAND ROVER                              RANGE ROVER (III)

CAF100485C
AUDI                      A6 (04-12)

CAF100487C
AUDI                      A1

SEAT                      IBIZA (V),TOLEDO IV

SKODA                     FABIA,RAPID,ROOMSTER,ROOMSTER Praktik

VW              POLO (6R) (09->)

CAF100488C
MITSUBISHI                              CHALLENGER,L 200 (86-96),L 200 (96-06),L
400,PAJERO/SHOGUN (II),PAJERO/SHOGUN (III),PAJERO/SHOGUN
CLASSIC,SHOGUN SPORT VAN

CAF100489R
AUDI                      A4 (B8) (08->),A4 Allroad,A4 Quattro (B8)
(08->),A5,Q5

CAF100491C
NISSAN                        NP300,PICK UP (D22),PICK UP (D22) 4WD

CAF100493C
FORD                      C-MAX,FOCUS,FOCUS (II),FOCUS (III),FOCUS
C-MAX,GRAND C-MAX,KUGA,TOURNEO CONNECT II,TRANSIT
CONNECT II

MAZDA                     3,5

VOLVO                     C30,C70 (II),S40 (II),V40,V50

CAF100494C
KIA                  K2500,K2700

CAF100495C
NISSAN                        PICK UP (D22) 4WD,TERRANO (II),TERRANO Van

RENAULT                           MASTER (II)

CAF100496R
ALFA ROMEO                              GIULIETTA

CAF100497C
ALFA ROMEO                              GIULIETTA

CAF100499C
AUDI                      A8

CAF100505P
CHEVROLET                           NIVA

LADA                      110,111,112,GRANTA,KALINA,NIVA (I),NIVA
(II),PRIORA,SAMARA

CAF100506P
DODGE                     CARAVAN (II),CARAVAN (III),NEON (I),NEON (II)

PLYMOUTH                              NEON (I),NEON (II),SUNDANCE,VOYAGER

CAF100516P
DAEWOO                        KORANDO

SSANGYONG                           KORANDO,MUSSO

CAF100521P
FIAT                      CINQUECENTO,PANDA,SEICENTO

CAF100522P
HYUNDAI                           ACCENT (I),ACCENT (II),LANTRA (II)

CAF100527P
FORD                      TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03),TRANSIT V (94-03)

CAF100529P
RENAULT                           ESPACE (III),LAGUNA (I)

CAF100543P
CITROËN                           AX,BX,BX
(4WD),C5,C8,DISPATCH,RELAY,SYNERGIE,XANTIA,ZX

FIAT                      DUCATO (230),DUCATO (230L),SCUDO,ULYSSE

LANCIA                        PHEDRA,ZETA

PEUGEOT                           106 (I),405 I,405 I (4WD),405
II,406,607,806,807,EXPERT,EXPERT Tepee

CAF100547P
BENTLEY                           BROOKLANDS,CONTINENTAL

CAF100548P
FIAT                      SEDICI

INFINITI                              FX,G,G20,i30

LDV                  CUB

NISSAN                        100 NX,200 SX,350 Z,ALMERA (I),ALMERA
(II),ALMERA Classic,ALMERA TINO,ALTIMA,BLUEBIRD
(910),BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12),BLUEBIRD
(W910),CEFIRO,LAUREL,MAXIMA (II),MAXIMA (III),MAXIMA QX
(II),MAXIMA QX (III),MURANO (I),MURANO
(II),PATHFINDER,PATROL (Y60),PICK UP (D21),PICK UP (D22),PICK
UP (D22) 4WD,PRAIRIE PRO,PRIMERA,PRIMERA (P10),PRIMERA
(P11),PRIMERA (W10),PRIMERA (WP11),PRIMERA (WP12),SERENA
(C23),SERENA (C24),SILVIA,SUNNY (82-90),SUNNY (90-00),TEANA
(I),TEANA (II),TERRANO (I),TERRANO (II),VANETTE
CARGO,X-TRAIL,X-TRAIL (I)

SUBARU                        FORESTER,IMPREZA,IMPREZA (00-07),IMPREZA
(92-00),LEGACY (I),LEGACY (II),LEGACY OUTBACK,OUTBACK,SVX

CAF100549P
TOYOTA                        CAMRY,CARINA,CARINA II,COROLLA (E11),COROLLA
COMPACT (E9),COROLLA LIFTBACK (E9),PICNIC

CAF100562P
AUDI                      A3 (8L) (96-03),TT

SEAT                      LEON (98-06),TOLEDO (II)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA

VW              BORA,BORA (4WD),GOLF IV,GOLF IV (4WD),NEW BEETLE

CAF100563P
DAEWOO                        KORANDO,MUSSO

SSANGYONG                           KORANDO,MUSSO,MUSSO SPORTS

CAF100564P
ALFA ROMEO                              145 (96->),146 (96->),155,156

FIAT                      BRAVA,BRAVO (I),MAREA

CAF100565P
TOYOTA                        4 RUNNER,AVENSIS,CAMRY,CARINA E,CARINA
II,CELICA,COROLLA (E10),COROLLA (E11),COROLLA (E7),COROLLA
(E8),COROLLA (E9),COROLLA FX,COROLLA LIFTBACK (E9),CORONA
(FWD),MATRIX,MR 2 (II),PICNIC,RAV 4 (I),WISH
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CAF100567P
ALPINA                        B10,B3,B8,ROADSTER

AUDI                      A4 (B5) (94-01),A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01),A6
(97-05),ALLROAD,CABRIOLET

BMW                  5 (E34),5 (E39),7 (E32),7 (E38),8 (E31),X5 (E53),Z8

HYUNDAI                           H-1,H-1 (4WD)

SKODA                     SUPERB

VW              PASSAT (01-05),PASSAT (97-00),PASSAT 4WD
(01-05),PASSAT 4WD (88-97)

CAF100570P
OPEL                      FRONTERA A,MONTEREY A,MONTEREY B,MONZA
A,OMEGA A,SENATOR A,SENATOR B

VAUXHALL                              CARLTON (III),FRONTERA (A),FRONTERA
(B),MONTEREY (I),MONTEREY (II),SENATOR (B)

CAF100572P
VW              CORRADO,GOLF I,GOLF II,GOLF II (4WD),GOLF III,GOLF III
(4WD),JETTA (II),JETTA 4WD (II),PASSAT (88-97),PASSAT 4WD
(88-97),VOYAGE

CAF100573P
KIA                  ROADSTER

CAF100577P
DAIHATSU                              HIJET,TERIOS

PIAGGIO                           PORTER

TOYOTA                        CELICA,COROLLA (E9),COROLLA COMPACT
(E9),COROLLA LIFTBACK (E9),MR 2 (III)

CAF100582P
SKODA                     FELICIA (I),FELICIA (II)

VW              CADDY (II),POLO (6K) (97-01),POLO (6N) (94-02),POLO
CLASSIC (6KV2)

CAF100583P
VW              GOLF III,GOLF III (4WD),GOLF IV,VENTO

CAF100585P
ALFA ROMEO                              155,SPIDER (95-05)

CAF100598P
OPEL                      ASTRA F,ASTRA F CLASSIC

CAF100604P
INFINITI                              FX

NISSAN                        JUKE

CAF100605P
DAIHATSU                              APPLAUSE (I),APPLAUSE (II),CHARADE
(III),CHARADE (IV),GRAN MOVE

CAF100607P
ALPINA                        B3,ROADSTER S

BMW                  3 (E36),3 (E46),3 4WD (E46),5 (E39),7 (E38),7 4WD
(E38),X3 (E83),Z3,Z4 (E85),Z4 (E86)

WIESMANN                              ROADSTER

CAF100612P
FORD                      ESCORT (V),ESCORT (VI),ESCORT (VII),ESCORT
CLASSIC,ESCORT VAN (91),ESCORT VAN (95),FIESTA (III),ORION (III)

CAF100615P
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,XANTIA,XSARA,ZX

RENAULT                           CLIO (II),KANGOO I

CAF100619P
NISSAN                        MICRA (II),MICRA (III),MICRA C+C,NOTE

CAF100623P
MAZDA                     626 (IV),626 (V),MX-5 (II),MX-6,XEDOS 6

CAF100626P
LDV                  CONVOY

CAF100628P
DAEWOO                        KORANDO

CAF100631P
LOTUS                     ELISE,ELISE 340 R,EXIGE

MG              EXPRESS,MG TF,MG ZR,MG ZS,MGF

ROVER                     100,100
(METRO),200,25,400,800,CABRIOLET,COUPE,STREETWISE

CAF100632P
FORD                      COUGAR,MONDEO (I),MONDEO (II)

CAF100634P
FORD                      TRANSIT (91-94),TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03),TRANSIT
V (94-03)

CAF100636P
SUZUKI                        SAMURAI,VITARA

CAF100640P
CITROËN                           XSARA,XSARA PICASSO

OPEL                      COMBO,CORSA B,TIGRA

PEUGEOT                           206

VAUXHALL                              COMBO (B),CORSA (B),CORSAVAN (B),TIGRA (I)

CAF100641P
CITROËN                           XSARA,XSARA PICASSO

OPEL                      COMBO,CORSA B

PEUGEOT                           206

CAF100644P
VOLVO                     850,C70 (I),S70,V70 (I),V70 (II)

CAF100646P
HONDA                     CIVIC (IV),CIVIC (V),CIVIC (VI),CRX (III)

CAF100647P
FIAT                      CINQUECENTO,PUNTO,SEICENTO

CAF100652P
FIAT                      COUPE,ELBA,FIORINO (146),PREMIO,UNO

CAF100655P
HYUNDAI                           ACCENT (II)

CAF100657P
OPEL                      ASTRA F,ASTRA F CLASSIC,CAMPO,KADETT
E,MONTEREY A

CAF100666P
INFINITI                              QX56

JEEP                      GRAND CHEROKEE (I),GRAND CHEROKEE (II)

NISSAN                        NAVARA,NAVARA (4WD),PATHFINDER

CAF100668P
CHEVROLET                           VECTRA

OPEL                      SPEEDSTER,VECTRA B

VAUXHALL                              VECTRA (B),VX220

CAF100670P
OPEL                      SPEEDSTER,VECTRA B

VAUXHALL                              VECTRA (B),VX220

CAF100671P
FORD                      FIESTA (IV),FIESTAVAN,PUMA

CAF100675P
MITSUBISHI                              3000 GT,CHALLENGER,GTO,L 200 (96-06),L
400,PAJERO/SHOGUN (II),SHOGUN SPORT VAN,SIGMA,SPACE GEAR

CAF100677P
TOYOTA                        COROLLA (E10),COROLLA (E11)

CAF100682P
CHEVROLET                           LANOS

DAEWOO                        LANOS,NEXIA

ZAZ                  LANOS,LANOS PICK-UP,SENS

CAF100683P
CHEVROLET                           NUBIRA

DAEWOO                        NUBIRA

CAF100684P
FIAT                      PALIO,SIENA,STRADA

CAF100685P
LDV                  MAXUS

MITSUBISHI                              CARISMA,PAJERO/SHOGUN (II),SPACE STAR

VOLVO                     S40 (I),V40

CAF100686P
DAEWOO                        LEGANZA

CAF100687P
BMW                  3 (E36),Z3

CAF100688P
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       V-CLASS (638/2),VITO (FWD) (638)

CAF100689P
CHEVROLET                           NIVA

OPEL                      ASTRA CLASSIC,ASTRA F CLASSIC,ASTRA G,ASTRA
H,SPEEDSTER,ZAFIRA

VAUXHALL                              ASTRA (G),ASTRA (H),ASTRA TwinTop
(H),ASTRAVAN (G),ASTRAVAN (H),VX220,ZAFIRA (I),ZAFIRA (II)

CAF100692P
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       SPRINTER (616),SPRINTER 2-t
(208),SPRINTER 2-t (210),SPRINTER 2-t (211),SPRINTER 2-t
(212),SPRINTER 2-t (213),SPRINTER 2-t (214),SPRINTER 2-t
(216),SPRINTER 3-t,SPRINTER 3-t (308),SPRINTER 3-t
(310),SPRINTER 3-t (311),SPRINTER 3-t (312),SPRINTER 3-t
(313),SPRINTER 3-t (314),SPRINTER 3-t (316),SPRINTER 4-t
(408),SPRINTER 4-t (410),SPRINTER 4-t (411),SPRINTER 4-t
(412),SPRINTER 4-t (413),SPRINTER 4-t (414),SPRINTER 4-t
(416),V-CLASS (638/2),VITO (FWD) (638)

VW              LT 28-35 (II),LT 28-46 (II)

CAF100693P
FORD                      KA

CAF100694P
SEAT                      ALHAMBRA

CAF100695P
SUZUKI                        GRAND VITARA,VITARA

CAF100696P
DACIA                     DUSTER

SEAT                      AROSA,CORDOBA (02-09),CORDOBA (93-02),IBIZA
(II),IBIZA (III),IBIZA (IV),INCA,LEON (98-06),TOLEDO (II)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA

VW              BORA,CADDY (II),GOLF IV,LUPO,NEW BEETLE,POLO (6K)
(97-01),POLO (6N) (94-02),POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)

CAF100697P
FORD                      FOCUS (I),TOURNEO CONNECT,TRANSIT CONNECT

CAF100698P
HONDA                     ACCORD (VI),ACCORD (VII),CIVIC (IV),CIVIC (V)

LAND ROVER                              FREELANDER (I)

MG              EXPRESS,MG ZR,MG ZS,MG ZT

ROVER                     200,25,400,45,600,800,STREETWISE

CAF100699P
CITROËN                           XSARA

CAF100700P
DAEWOO                        KORANDO,MUSSO

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       E-CLASS (A124),E-CLASS (C124),E-CLASS
(S124),E-CLASS (S210),E-CLASS (W210),G-CLASS (W463)

SSANGYONG                           KORANDO,MUSSO

CAF100701P
AUDI                      A4 (B5) (94-01),A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01),A6
(97-05),ALLROAD

...CAF100701P
SKODA                     SUPERB

VW              PASSAT (01-05),PASSAT (97-00),PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

CAF100703P
OPEL                      VECTRA B

VAUXHALL                              VECTRA (B)

CAF100705P
RENAULT                           CLIO (II),KANGOO I,THALIA (I)

CAF100706P
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,XSARA

PEUGEOT                           306,PARTNER

CAF100707P
NISSAN                        INTERSTAR

OPEL                      MOVANO A

RENAULT                           MASTER (II)

VAUXHALL                              MOVANO (A)

CAF100708P
CITROËN                           XSARA,XSARA PICASSO

PEUGEOT                           206

CAF100708R
NISSAN                        CHERRY (III),PICK UP (D22),PICK UP (D22)
4WD,SUNNY (82-90),TERRANO (II),TRADE,URVAN,VANETTE,VANETTE
CARGO

CAF100709P
FIAT                      PUNTO

LANCIA                        Y

CAF100710P
ALFA ROMEO                              147 (16v),GT

CAF100710R
HYUNDAI                           GALLOPER (I),GALLOPER (II),H100,PORTER

MITSUBISHI                              GALLOPER,L 300,PAJERO/SHOGUN
(I),PAJERO/SHOGUN (II)

CAF100711P
ALFA ROMEO                              147 (16v),147 (8v),GT

CAF100711R
NISSAN                        TRADE

CAF100712P
ALFA ROMEO                              MITO

FIAT                      500L,BRAVO (II),DOBLO,IDEA,PUNTO,PUNTO /
GRANDE PUNTO,PUNTO EVO,STILO,TIPO

LANCIA                        MUSA,YPSILON

CAF100713P
FIAT                      STILO

CAF100713R
FIAT                      DOBLO,PUNTO

VW              POLO (9N) (02-09)

CAF100714C
FIAT                      IDEA,PUNTO

LANCIA                        MUSA

CAF100714P
FIAT                      BRAVO (II),STILO

CAF100715C
FIAT                      DOBLO

CAF100715P
SEAT                      IBIZA (IV),IBIZA (V)
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...CAF100715P
SKODA                     FABIA,ROOMSTER,ROOMSTER Praktik

VW              FOX,POLO (6R) (09->),POLO (9N) (02-09)

CAF100716P
OPEL                      OMEGA B

VAUXHALL                              OMEGA (B)

CAF100716R
DACIA                     LOGAN,LOGAN MCV,SANDERO,SOLENZA,SUPERNOVA

RENAULT                           CLIO (II),KANGOO I,LOGAN,MEGANE
(I),SANDERO,THALIA (I),THALIA (II)

CAF100717P
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C-CLASS (CL203),C-CLASS (S203),C-CLASS
(W203)

CAF100718P
OPEL                      COMBO,CORSA C,MERIVA A,TIGRA

VAUXHALL                              COMBO (C),COMBO TOUR,CORSA (C),CORSAVAN
(C),MERIVA (A),TIGRA (II)

CAF100719P
MINI                      MINI (R50, R53)

SEAT                      CORDOBA (02-09),IBIZA (IV),IBIZA (V)

SKODA                     FABIA,ROOMSTER,ROOMSTER Praktik

VW              FOX,POLO (9A) (02-09),POLO (9N) (02-09)

CAF100719R
FIAT                      SEICENTO

CAF100720P
NISSAN                        KUBISTAR

RENAULT                           CLIO (II),KANGOO I,THALIA (I)

CAF100721P
SEAT                      CORDOBA (93-02),IBIZA (III),INCA

VW              CADDY (II),POLO (6K) (97-01),POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)

CAF100722P
DODGE                     JOURNEY

FORD                      TRANSIT 2014-> 4WD,TRANSIT 2014-> FWD,TRANSIT
2014-> RWD,TRANSIT VI (00-06),TRANSIT VII 4WD (06->),TRANSIT
VII RWD (06->)

LDV                  CONVOY

NISSAN                        NAVARA,NAVARA (4WD),NP300,PATHFINDER

CAF100722R
TOYOTA                        HILUX (II),LAND CRUISER 120,LAND CRUISER 90

CAF100723P
FORD                      COUGAR,MONDEO (I),MONDEO (II),TAUNUS 15M

CAF100724P
DACIA                     DUSTER,LOGAN,LOGAN MCV,SANDERO

LADA                      LARGUS

NISSAN                        BLUEBIRD SYLPHY,KUBISTAR,PRIMASTAR,TERRANO

OPEL                      VIVARO

RENAULT                           CLIO (II),CLIO (III),DUSTER,ESPACE (III),ESPACE
(IV),GRAND SCÉNIC (II),KANGOO BE BOP,KANGOO I,KANGOO
II,LAGUNA (I),LAGUNA (II),LAGUNA (III),LOGAN,MEGANE
(I),MEGANE (II),MEGANE SCENIC,SANDERO,SCÉNIC (I),SCÉNIC
(II),THALIA (I),THALIA (II),TRAFIC (II)

VAUXHALL                              VIVARO

CAF100725P
DAEWOO                        MATIZ

CAF100726P
SEAT                      AROSA,CORDOBA (93-02),IBIZA (III)

VW              CADDY (II),LUPO,POLO (6K) (97-01),POLO (6N)
(94-02),POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)

CAF100727P
HONDA                     CAPA,CIVIC (IV),CIVIC (V),CR-V (I),HR-V,INSIGHT

CAF100728P
CITROËN                           SAXO

FIAT                      MULTIPLA

PEUGEOT                           306

CAF100729P
PEUGEOT                           307

CAF100730P
MG              MG ZS,MG ZT,MG ZT-T

ROVER                     75

CAF100731P
MAZDA                     323 (II),323 C (V),323 F (V),323 F (VI),323 P (V),323
S (V),323 S (VI),PREMACY

CAF100732R
FORD                      RANGER,RANGER 4WD

MAZDA                     BT-50

TOYOTA                        FORTUNER,HILUX,HILUX (III),KIJANG INNOVA

CAF100733P
VW              TRANSPORTER (T4),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T4)

CAF100734P
SEAT                      CORDOBA (02-09),IBIZA (IV),LEON (98-06),TOLEDO
(II)

SKODA                     FABIA,OCTAVIA

VW              BORA,CADDY (III),GOLF IV,GOLF PLUS,GOLF V,POLO (9A)
(02-09),POLO (9N) (02-09)

CAF100735P
CITROËN                           C1 (I),C2,C2 ENTERPRISE,C3 (I),C3
(II),NEMO,XSARA

FORD                      FIESTA (V),FIESTA (VI),FIESTAVAN,FUSION

MAZDA                     2

PEUGEOT                           1007,107,206,206
Van,206+,207,307,BIPPER,BIPPER Tepee

SUZUKI                        LIANA

TOYOTA                        AYGO

CAF100736P
SEAT                      CORDOBA (02-09),IBIZA (IV)

SKODA                     FABIA,ROOMSTER

VW              POLO (9N) (02-09)

CAF100736R
KIA                  PREGIO

CAF100737P
NISSAN                        PRIMASTAR

OPEL                      MOVANO A,VIVARO

RENAULT                           CLIO (II),ESPACE (III),KANGOO I,LAGUNA
(I),MASTER (II),MEGANE (I),SCÉNIC (I),TRAFIC (II)

VAUXHALL                              MOVANO (A),VIVARO

CAF100737R
LEXUS                     LX

TOYOTA                        LAND CRUISER 100

CAF100738P
FORD                      MONDEO (III)

LTI                  TX

CAF100739P
DACIA                     DUSTER,LOGAN,LOGAN MCV,SANDERO,SOLENZA

NISSAN                        ALMERA (II),KUBISTAR

RENAULT                           CLIO (I),CLIO (II),KANGOO I,KANGOO
II,LOGAN,THALIA (I),THALIA (II),TWINGO II

CAF100740P
OPEL                      AGILA (A)

...CAF100740P
SUZUKI                        WAGON R,WAGON R+

VAUXHALL                              AGILA (I)

CAF100741P
RENAULT                           CLIO (II),ESPACE (IV),LAGUNA (II),VEL SATIS

CAF100742P
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C-CLASS (S202),C-CLASS (W202),CLK
(A208),CLK (C208),E-CLASS (W124),M-CLASS (W163),SLR
(R199),SLR ROADSTER (R199)

CAF100743P
FIAT                      PANDA,PUNTO,PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO

LANCIA                        YPSILON

CAF100744P
ALFA ROMEO                              MITO

CHRYSLER                              YPSILON

FIAT                      500,500 C,DOBLO,FIORINO
(225),IDEA,LINEA,PANDA,PUNTO,PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO,PUNTO
EVO,PUNTO EVO Van,PUNTO Van,QUBO,SIENA

FORD                      KA

LANCIA                        MUSA,YPSILON

CAF100746P
ALFA ROMEO                              MITO

FIAT                      500,500 C,DOBLO,FIORINO
(225),IDEA,LINEA,PANDA,PUNTO,PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO,PUNTO
EVO,PUNTO EVO Van,PUNTO Van,QUBO,SIENA,STRADA

FORD                      KA

LANCIA                        MUSA,YPSILON

CAF100748P
SEAT                      ALTEA,ALTEA XL,CORDOBA (02-09),IBIZA (IV),IBIZA
(V),LEON (05-12)

SKODA                     FABIA,OCTAVIA,ROOMSTER,ROOMSTER Praktik

VW              CADDY (III),GOLF PLUS,GOLF V,GOLF VI,POLO (6R)
(09->),POLO (9N) (02-09)

CAF100751P
SKODA                     FABIA

VW              POLO (9N) (02-09)

CAF100752P
CITROËN                           BERLINGO

PEUGEOT                           PARTNER

CAF100753P
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,C2,C3 (I),C3 (II)

PEUGEOT                           1007,207,207 SW,PARTNER

CAF100754P
CITROËN                           C4

PEUGEOT                           206,307

CAF100755P
RENAULT                           GRAND SCÉNIC (II),MEGANE (II),SCÉNIC (II)

CAF100756P
RENAULT                           AVANTIME,ESPACE (III)

SAAB                      900 II,900 Turbo II,9-3

TATA                      INDIGO

CAF100757P
RENAULT                           CLIO (II),KANGOO I,MEGANE (I),MEGANE
SCENIC,SCÉNIC (I)

SUZUKI                        SAMURAI

CAF100758P
RENAULT                           GRAND SCÉNIC (II),GRAND SCÉNIC (III),KANGOO
BE BOP,KANGOO II,MEGANE (II),SCÉNIC (II),SCÉNIC (III)

CAF100759P
HONDA                     CIVIC (VII)

CAF100760P
KIA                  SORENTO

CAF100761P
KIA                  SEDONA (I),SEDONA (II)

CAF100762P
FORD                      FOCUS (II),FOCUS C-MAX

MAZDA                     3

VOLVO                     C30,S40 (II),V50

CAF100764P
KIA                  RIO (I)

CAF100766P
HYUNDAI                           MATRIX

CAF100767P
FORD                      FOCUS (II),KUGA,MONDEO (IV),S-MAX

VOLVO                     C30,C70 (II),S40 (II),S80 (II),V40,V50,V70 (III),V70
III

CAF100768P
TOYOTA                        PREVIA,RAV 4 (II)

CAF100769P
NISSAN                        INTERSTAR

OPEL                      MOVANO A

RENAULT                           MASTER (II)

VAUXHALL                              MOVANO (A)

CAF100770P
NISSAN                        PRIMASTAR

OPEL                      VIVARO

RENAULT                           TRAFIC (II)

VAUXHALL                              VIVARO

CAF100773P
BMW                  5 (E60),5 (E61),5 4WD (E60),5 4WD (E61),6 (E63),6
(E64),Z4 (E85),Z4 (E86)

CAF100774P
ALPINA                        B12

BMW                  7 (E38),X5 (E53)

CAF100775P
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W169),B-CLASS (W245)

CAF100777P
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       E-CLASS (W211),G-CLASS (W463),S-CLASS
(W220)

CAF100779P
CHRYSLER                              CROSSFIRE

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       SLK (R170)

CAF100780P
CHRYSLER                              CROSSFIRE

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C-CLASS (CL203),C-CLASS (S203),C-CLASS
(W203),SLK (R170)

CAF100781P
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       E-CLASS (S210),E-CLASS (W210)

CAF100785P
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C CLASS (S204),C CLASS (W204),C-CLASS
(CL203),C-CLASS (S202),C-CLASS (S203),C-CLASS
(W203),CLC-CLASS (CL203),CLK (A209),CLK (C209),CLS
(C219),E-CLASS (A207),E-CLASS (C207),E-CLASS (S211),E-CLASS
(S212),E-CLASS (W211),E-CLASS (W212),G-CLASS (W463),GL-CLASS
(X164),GLK-CLASS (X204),M-CLASS (W164),R-CLASS (W251,
V251),S-CLASS (C215),S-CLASS (C216),S-CLASS (W220),S-CLASS
(W221),SL (R129),SL (R230),SLK (R171)

CAF100787P
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C-CLASS (CL203),C-CLASS (S203),C-CLASS
(W203),CLK (C209),E-CLASS (S210),E-CLASS (W210),G-CLASS
(W463),M-CLASS (W163),S-CLASS (W220)
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CAF100788P
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       VIANO (W639),VITO (4WD) (W639),VITO
(RWD) (W639),VITO / MIXTO (4WD) (W639),VITO / MIXTO (RWD)
(W639)

CAF100789P
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W169),B-CLASS (W245)

CAF100792P
HYUNDAI                           GETZ

CAF100793P
FORD                      FOCUS (II),FOCUS C-MAX

VOLVO                     C30,S40 (II),V50

CAF100794P
OPEL                      ASTRA H,ZAFIRA

VAUXHALL                              ASTRA (H),ASTRA TwinTop (H),ASTRAVAN
(H),ZAFIRA (II)

CAF100795P
CHEVROLET                           ASTRA

OPEL                      ASTRA G,ASTRA H,ZAFIRA

VAUXHALL                              ASTRA (G),ASTRA (H),ASTRAVAN (G),ASTRAVAN
(H),ZAFIRA (I)

CAF100797P
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,C2,C3 (I)

PEUGEOT                           1007,207,207 SW,PARTNER

CAF100800P
OPEL                      COMBO,CORSA C,MERIVA A,TIGRA

VAUXHALL                              COMBO (C),CORSA (C),CORSAVAN (C),MERIVA
(A),TIGRA (II)

CAF100801P
CHEVROLET                           AVEO,KALOS

DAEWOO                        KALOS,NUBIRA

CAF100802P
CHEVROLET                           LACETTI,NUBIRA

DAEWOO                        LACETTI,NEXIA,NUBIRA

CAF100805P
VW              GOLF PLUS,GOLF V,POLO (9N) (02-09),TOURAN

CAF100806P
AUDI                      A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12),Q3,TT

SEAT                      ALHAMBRA,ALTEA,ALTEA XL,LEON (05-12),LEON
(98-06),TOLEDO (III)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA,SUPERB,YETI

VW              BEETLE,CADDY (III),CADDY (IV),CADDY
ALLTRACK,CC,EOS,GOLF PLUS,GOLF V,GOLF V (4WD),GOLF VI,GOLF
VI (4WD),JETTA (III),JETTA (IV),PASSAT (05-11),PASSAT
(10->),PASSAT 4WD (05-11),PASSAT 4WD (10->),PASSAT
CC,SCIROCCO (137, 138),SHARAN,TIGUAN (5N),TOURAN

CAF100808P
AUDI                      Q7

LAND ROVER                              RANGE ROVER (III)

PORSCHE                           CAYENNE

VW              TOUAREG

CAF100809P
CITROËN                           C1 (I)

DAIHATSU                              SIRION

PEUGEOT                           107

SUBARU                        JUSTY (IV)

TOYOTA                        AYGO,URBAN CRUISER,YARIS/VITZ

CAF100810P
FORD                      FIESTA (V),FIESTAVAN,FUSION

MAZDA                     2

...CAF100810P
MINI                      MINI (R50, R53),MINI CONVERTIBLE (R52)

CAF100811P
DAIHATSU                              CHARADE (11-05)

SUBARU                        TREZIA

TOYOTA                        URBAN CRUISER,VERSO S,YARIS VERSO,YARIS/VITZ

CAF100812P
HONDA                     JAZZ (II)

CAF100813P
TOYOTA                        AVENSIS,AVENSIS VERSO,COROLLA (E12),COROLLA
VERSO

CAF100814P
AUDI                      A4 (B6) (01-05),A4 (B7) (05-08),A4 Quattro (B6)
(01-05),A4 Quattro (B7) (05-08)

SEAT                      EXEO

CAF100815P
TOYOTA                        AVENSIS,PREVIA,RAV 4 (II)

CAF100816P
CITROËN                           C5

PEUGEOT                           407,508,508 SW,607

CAF100817P
DACIA                     LOGAN,LOGAN MCV,SANDERO

RENAULT                           CLIO (II),CLIO (III),CLIO (IV),CLIO
Grandtour,KANGOO I,LOGAN,MODUS,SANDERO,THALIA (II),THALIA
III,TWINGO I,TWINGO II

CAF100819P
HONDA                     CIVIC (VII),FR-V,STREAM

CAF100820P
NISSAN                        CUBE,JUKE,MICRA (III),NOTE,NV200,NV200
EVALIA,TIIDA

RENAULT                           CLIO (III),CLIO Grandtour,MODUS

CAF100822P
RENAULT                           AVANTIME,ESPACE (III),LAGUNA (I),SAFRANE (II)

CAF100823P
VOLVO                     S60 (I),S80 (I),V70 (II),XC70 CROSS COUNTRY

CAF100824P
HYUNDAI                           AMICA

CAF100825P
HYUNDAI                           SANTA FÉ (I),SANTA FÉ (II)

CAF100826P
MITSUBISHI                              COLT (IV),COLT (V),LANCER (VI),LANCER
(VII),LANCER 4WD (VI),LANCER 4WD (VII),OUTLANDER (I)

CAF100827P
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,C4,XSARA,XSARA PICASSO

PEUGEOT                           206,206 Van,206+,307,308,308
SW,PARTNER,PARTNER Tepee

CAF100828P
TOYOTA                        AVENSIS,COROLLA (E11),COROLLA (E12),COROLLA
VERSO

CAF100829P
FORD                      RANGER,RANGER 4WD

MAZDA                     B-SERIE,B-SERIE (4WD)

MITSUBISHI                              GALANT (VI),SPACE RUNNER,SPACE WAGON

CAF100830P
FORD                      FOCUS (II),FOCUS C-MAX

VOLVO                     C30,S40 (II),V50

CAF100831P
MAZDA                     3,5

CAF100832P
MAZDA                     2,3

CAF100833P
MAZDA                     6,626 (III),626 (IV),626 (V),CX-7,MPV (II)

CAF100834P
CITROËN                           C4

PEUGEOT                           307

CAF100835P
MITSUBISHI                              COLT (VI),COLT CZC

SMART                     FORFOUR

CAF100836P
CITROËN                           C5,DISPATCH

FIAT                      SCUDO

MINI                      MINI (R56),MINI CLUBMAN

PEUGEOT                           407,EXPERT,EXPERT Tepee

CAF100837P
VW              MULTIVAN (T5),TRANSPORTER
(T5),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T5)

CAF100838P
FIAT                      CROMA

OPEL                      SIGNUM,VECTRA C

VAUXHALL                              SIGNUM,VECTRA (C)

CAF100839P
FIAT                      CROMA

OPEL                      SIGNUM,VECTRA C

VAUXHALL                              SIGNUM,VECTRA (C)

CAF100840P
FORD                      FIESTA (V),FUSION

CAF100841P
HONDA                     ACCORD (VII)

CAF100842P
AUDI                      A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12),TT

SEAT                      ALTEA,ALTEA XL,LEON (05-12),TOLEDO (III)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA

VW              EOS,GOLF V,JETTA (III),PASSAT (05-11)

CAF100843P
HYUNDAI                           TUCSON,TUCSON (4WD)

KIA                  CERATO (I),SPORTAGE (04-10)

CAF100844P
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C CLASS (S204),C CLASS (W204),C-CLASS
(S203),C-CLASS (W203),CLK (A209),CLK (C209),CLS
(C219),E-CLASS (A207),E-CLASS (C207),E-CLASS (S211),E-CLASS
(S212),E-CLASS (W211),E-CLASS (W212),G-CLASS (W463),GL-CLASS
(X164),GLK-CLASS (X204),M-CLASS (W164),R-CLASS (W251,
V251),S-CLASS (W221)

CAF100845P
HONDA                     ACCORD (VIII)

CAF100846P
KIA                  CARENS (I),CARENS (II),CARENS (III),CERATO
(I),MAGENTIS,MENTOR,SHUMA (I),SHUMA (II)

CAF100847P
LEXUS                     IS (II)

TOYOTA                        AVENSIS,COROLLA VERSO

CAF100848P
LEXUS                     RX

CAF100849P
VOLVO                     S60 (I),S80 (I),V70 (II)

CAF100850P
CITROËN                           C5,C6

PEUGEOT                           407

CAF100851P
HYUNDAI                           AMICA,COUPE,ELANTRA,MATRIX,TIBURON

KIA                  CERATO (I)

CAF100852P
CITROËN                           C4,C4 Grand Picasso,C4 Picasso

PEUGEOT                           307

CAF100853P
HYUNDAI                           HIGHWAY VAN,SONATA (III),TRAJET,XG

KIA                  MAGENTIS

CAF100854P
TOYOTA                        YARIS VERSO,YARIS/VITZ

CAF100855P
KIA                  PICANTO

CAF100856P
CHRYSLER                              GRAND VOYAGER (V),VOYAGER (III)

DODGE                     CARAVAN (III)

CAF100857P
PEUGEOT                           306

CAF100858P
FIAT                      500,500 C,PANDA

CAF100859P
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,C2,C3 (I),C3 (II),C3 Picasso,C4,C4
Grand Picasso,C4 Picasso,XSARA PICASSO

PEUGEOT                           1007,206,207,207 CC,207
SW,3008,307,308,308 SW,5008,PARTNER,PARTNER Tepee

SUZUKI                        SX4

CAF100860P
VOLVO                     S60 (I),S60 (II),S80 (II),V60,V70 (II),V70
(III),XC60,XC70 (II),XC70 CROSS COUNTRY

CAF100861P
FORD                      GALAXY,MONDEO (IV),S-MAX

VOLVO                     S80 (II),V70 (III)

CAF100862P
JAGUAR                        X-TYPE

CAF100863P
JAGUAR                        X-TYPE

CAF100864P
JAGUAR                        XJ,XK 8

CAF100865P
JAGUAR                        S-TYPE

CAF100866P
LAND ROVER                              DEFENDER,DISCOVERY (II),FREELANDER
(I),RANGE ROVER (II)

CAF100867P
LAND ROVER                              FREELANDER (II)

CAF100868P
LAND ROVER                              DISCOVERY (III),DISCOVERY (IV),RANGE ROVER
(III),RANGE ROVER SPORT

CAF100869P
AUDI                      A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA

VW              EOS,GOLF PLUS,GOLF V,JETTA (III),PASSAT
(05-11),TOURAN
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CAF100870P
MITSUBISHI                              PAJERO/SHOGUN (III),PAJERO/SHOGUN
(IV),PAJERO/SHOGUN CLASSIC

CAF100871P
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       SPRINTER (616),SPRINTER 2-t
(208),SPRINTER 2-t (210),SPRINTER 2-t (211),SPRINTER 2-t
(212),SPRINTER 2-t (213),SPRINTER 2-t (214),SPRINTER 2-t
(216),SPRINTER 3-t,SPRINTER 3-t (308),SPRINTER 3-t
(310),SPRINTER 3-t (311),SPRINTER 3-t (312),SPRINTER 3-t
(313),SPRINTER 3-t (314),SPRINTER 3-t (316),SPRINTER 4-t
(408),SPRINTER 4-t (410),SPRINTER 4-t (411),SPRINTER 4-t
(412),SPRINTER 4-t (413),SPRINTER 4-t (414),SPRINTER 4-t
(416),V-CLASS (638/2),VITO (FWD) (638)

VW              LT 28-35 (II),LT 28-46 (II)

CAF100872P
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       SPRINTER 3.5-t (309),SPRINTER 3.5-t
(310),SPRINTER 3.5-t (311),SPRINTER 3.5-t (313),SPRINTER 3.5-t
(315),SPRINTER 3.5-t (316),SPRINTER 3.5-t (318),SPRINTER 3.5-t
(319),SPRINTER 3.5-t (324),SPRINTER 3-t (209),SPRINTER 3-t
(210),SPRINTER 3-t (211),SPRINTER 3-t (213),SPRINTER 3-t
(215),SPRINTER 3-t (216),SPRINTER 3-t (218),SPRINTER 3-t
(219),SPRINTER 3-t (224),SPRINTER 4.6-t (411),SPRINTER 4.6-t
(413),SPRINTER 4.6-t (415),SPRINTER 4.6-t (416),SPRINTER 4.6-t
(418),SPRINTER 4.6-t (419),SPRINTER 4.6-t (424),SPRINTER 5-t
(509),SPRINTER 5-t (510),SPRINTER 5-t (511),SPRINTER 5-t
(513),SPRINTER 5-t (515),SPRINTER 5-t (516),SPRINTER 5-t
(518),SPRINTER 5-t (519),SPRINTER 5-t (524)

VW              CRAFTER 30-35,CRAFTER 30-50

CAF100873P
HYUNDAI                           ACCENT (III)

KIA                  RIO (II)

CAF100874P
TOYOTA                        RAV 4 (III),RAV 4 (IV)

CAF100875P
FORD                      KA,KA Van,STREET KA

CAF100876P
MINI                      MINI (R50, R53),MINI CONVERTIBLE (R52)

CAF100877P
TOYOTA                        AURIS,AURIS VAN,AVENSIS,COROLLA (E15),VERSO

CAF100878P
MITSUBISHI                              L 200 (06->),L 200 (96-06),PAJERO SPORT (II)

CAF100879P
HYUNDAI                           i20,ix20

KIA                  SOUL,VENGA

CAF100880P
HONDA                     JAZZ (III)

CAF100881P
CITROËN                           C4 AIRCROSS,C-CROSSER,C-CROSSER ENTERPRISE

MITSUBISHI                              ASX,LANCER (07->),LANCER (VII),LANCER
SPORTBACK (07->),OUTLANDER (II)

PEUGEOT                           4007,4008

CAF100882P
SUZUKI                        GRAND VITARA

CAF100883P
AUDI                      A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12),TT

SKODA                     SUPERB

VW              CC,EOS,GOLF V,GOLF V (4WD),PASSAT 4WD
(05-11),PASSAT 4WD (10->),PASSAT CC

CAF100885P
CITROËN                           C4

PEUGEOT                           206,206+,307

CAF100886P
TOYOTA                        LAND CRUISER 120,LAND CRUISER 150

CAF100887P
ALPINA                        D3

...CAF100887P
BMW                  1 (E81),1 (E82),1 (E87),1 (E88),3 (E90),3 (E91),3
(E92),3 (E93),3 4WD (E90),3 4WD (E91),3 4WD (E92),X1 (E84),X1
4WD (E84)

CAF100888P
FORD                      B-MAX,ECOSPORT,FIESTA (VI),FIESTAVAN

MAZDA                     2

CAF100889P
FORD                      TRANSIT TOURNEO (06-13),TRANSIT VII FWD (06->)

CAF100891P
HYUNDAI                           ELANTRA,i30

KIA                  CEED,CERATO (II),CERATO KOUP,PRO CEED

CAF100892P
FIAT                      SEDICI

SUZUKI                        SX4

CAF100893P
TOYOTA                        YARIS/VITZ

CAF100894P
HONDA                     CR-V (II),CR-V (III),FR-V

CAF100895P
AUDI                      A4 (B8) (08->),A4 Allroad,A4 Quattro (B8)
(08->),A5,Q5

CAF100896P
CHEVROLET                           CAPTIVA

DAEWOO                        WINSTORM

OPEL                      ANTARA

VAUXHALL                              ANTARA

CAF100915P
RENAULT                           FLUENCE,GRAND SCÉNIC (III),MEGANE
(III),MEGANE CC,SCÉNIC (III)

CAF100916P
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,C3 (II),C3 Picasso,C4,C4 AIRCROSS,C4
CACTUS,C4 Grand Picasso,C4
Picasso,C5,C-ELYSEE,DISPATCH,DS3,DS4,DS5

PEUGEOT                           2008,206+,207,207 CC,207
SW,208,3008,301,308,308 (II),308 CC,308 SW,308 SW
(II),4008,5008,508,508 SW,EXPERT,EXPERT
Tepee,PARTNER,PARTNER Tepee

TOYOTA                        PROACE

CAF100917P
DAIHATSU                              BEGO,MATERIA,TERIOS

CAF100918P
NISSAN                        QASHQAI,QASHQAI (I),X-TRAIL (II)

RENAULT                           KOLEOS

CAF100919P
HONDA                     CIVIC (VIII),FR-V

CAF100920P
TOYOTA                        CAMRY,PREVIA,RAV 4 (III)

CAF100921P
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,C3 (II),C3 Picasso,C4,C4 Grand
Picasso,C4 Picasso,C5,DS3,DS4

MINI                      MINI (R56),MINI CLUBMAN,MINI CONVERTIBLE
(R57),MINI COUNTRYMAN,MINI COUPE,MINI PACEMAN

PEUGEOT                           207,207 CC,207 SW,208,3008,308,308 CC,308
SW,5008,508,508 SW,PARTNER,PARTNER Tepee

CAF100922P
HONDA                     JAZZ (II)

CAF100923P
SAAB                      9-3

CAF100924P
ABARTH                        PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO,PUNTO EVO

...CAF100924P
ALFA ROMEO                              MITO

FIAT                      DOBLO,LINEA,PUNTO,PUNTO / GRANDE
PUNTO,PUNTO EVO

OPEL                      COMBO

VAUXHALL                              COMBO (D)

CAF100925P
HONDA                     CR-V (III)

CAF100926P
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       SLK (R170)

CAF100927P
TOYOTA                        AVENSIS VERSO,CARINA E,CELICA,STARLET

CAF100928P
JEEP                      CHEROKEE,COMMANDER,GRAND CHEROKEE
(II),GRAND CHEROKEE (III),WRANGLER (III)

CAF100929P
CITROËN                           C4,C4 Grand Picasso,C4 Picasso

MINI                      MINI (R56),MINI CLUBMAN,MINI CONVERTIBLE (R57)

PEUGEOT                           207,207 CC,207 SW,3008,308,308 CC,308 SW

CAF100930P
KIA                  AVELLA,PRIDE,PRIDE Van

MAZDA                     DEMIO

CAF100931P
TOYOTA                        PRIUS

CAF100932P
VOLVO                     S60 (I),V70 (II),XC70 CROSS COUNTRY,XC90

CAF100933P
SUZUKI                        BALENO

CAF100934P
BMW                  5 (E60),5 (E61),6 (E63),6 (E64)

CAF100935P
HYUNDAI                           ELANTRA,i30,i40,ix35

KIA                  CARENS (IV),CEED,PRO CEED,SPORTAGE (10->)

CAF100936P
OPEL                      MERIVA B

VAUXHALL                              MERIVA (B)

CAF100937P
LEXUS                     CT,NX

TOYOTA                        AURIS,PRIUS,RAV 4 (IV)

CAF100938P
VOLVO                     XC90

CAF100939P
CHEVROLET                           SPARK

CAF100940P
LEXUS                     NX

TOYOTA                        AURIS,AVENSIS,COROLLA (E12),COROLLA
(E15),COROLLA (NRE18, ZRE18, NDE18),RAV 4 (III),RAV 4
(IV),VERSO,VERSO S,YARIS,YARIS/VITZ

CAF100941P
SMART                     FORTWO

CAF100942P
LEXUS                     RX

TOYOTA                        CAMRY

CAF100943P
HYUNDAI                           i10

CAF100944P
SUBARU                        FORESTER,IMPREZA,IMPREZA (07->),IMPREZA
(12->),LEGACY (IV),LEGACY (V),OUTBACK,TRIBECA,XV

CAF100945P
CHEVROLET                           CRUZE,ORLANDO

OPEL                      ASTRA GTC J,ASTRA J,CASCADA,ZAFIRA

VAUXHALL                              ASTRA (J),ASTRA GTC (J),ASTRAVAN
(H),CASCADA,ZAFIRA (III)

CAF100947P
HYUNDAI                           COUPE,LANTRA (II)

CAF100949P
CADILLAC                              BLS

OPEL                      SIGNUM,VECTRA C

SAAB                      9-3,9-3X

VAUXHALL                              SIGNUM,VECTRA (C)

CAF100950P
JAGUAR                        S-TYPE,XF,XJ

CAF100951P
SUZUKI                        JIMNY

CAF100952P
OPEL                      CORSA D

VAUXHALL                              CORSA (D),CORSAVAN (D)

CAF100954P
OPEL                      INSIGNIA

SAAB                      9-5

VAUXHALL                              INSIGNIA

CAF100955P
LAND ROVER                              DEFENDER

CAF100956P
NISSAN                        CUBE,MICRA (III),MICRA C+C,NOTE,NV200,NV200
EVALIA,QASHQAI (I),TIIDA

CAF100957P
HYUNDAI                           i10

CAF100958P
BMW                  X5 (E70)

CAF100961P
SUZUKI                        SWIFT (III)

CAF100962P
MAZDA                     XEDOS 9

MITSUBISHI                              CHALLENGER,ECLIPSE (II),GALANT (V),GALANT
(VI),SHOGUN PININ,SPACE RUNNER,SPACE WAGON

CAF100963P
HONDA                     LOGO

CAF100964P
TOYOTA                        LAND CRUISER 100

CAF100965P
SUZUKI                        IGNIS (I)

CAF100966P
SUZUKI                        ALTO (IV),WAGON R+

CAF100967P
DAIHATSU                              CUORE (VI),MOVE,SIRION,YRV

CAF100968P
HYUNDAI                           ACCENT (II)

CAF100969P
OPEL                      AGILA (B)
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...CAF100969P
SUZUKI                        SPLASH,SWIFT (III),SWIFT (IV)

VAUXHALL                              AGILA (II)

CAF100970P
HONDA                     CIVIC (VIII)

CAF100971P
CITROËN                           C4,C4 Grand Picasso,C4 Picasso,DS4,DS5

PEUGEOT                           3008,307,308,308 CC,308 SW,5008,RCZ

CAF100972P
CADILLAC                              BLS

SAAB                      9-3,9-3X

CAF100973P
SAAB                      9-3

CAF100974P
CITROËN                           C8,DISPATCH

FIAT                      SCUDO,ULYSSE

LANCIA                        PHEDRA

PEUGEOT                           807,EXPERT,EXPERT Tepee

CAF100975P
CITROËN                           C5,C6

PEUGEOT                           407

CAF100976P
CITROËN                           C5,C6

PEUGEOT                           407

CAF100977P
OPEL                      AGILA (A)

SUZUKI                        IGNIS (II),WAGON R+

CAF100978P
TOYOTA                        COROLLA (E11)

CAF100979P
SUBARU                        JUSTY (II),JUSTY (III)

SUZUKI                        IGNIS (I),IGNIS (II),WAGON R+

CAF100980P
DACIA                     DUSTER,LOGAN,LOGAN MCV,SANDERO

RENAULT                           DUSTER

CAF100981P
RENAULT                           LAGUNA (III),LATITUDE

CAF100982P
MAZDA                     323 F (VI),323 S (VI)

CAF100983P
DAIHATSU                              TERIOS

CAF100984P
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C-CLASS (CL203),C-CLASS (S203),C-CLASS
(W203)

CAF100985P
TOYOTA                        IQ

CAF100986P
CHEVROLET                           CRUZE,ORLANDO

OPEL                      ASTRA GTC J,ASTRA J

VAUXHALL                              ASTRA (J),ASTRA GTC (J)

CAF100988P
FIAT                      SEDICI

SUZUKI                        SX4

CAF100989P
CHRYSLER                              300 C,300C

...CAF100989P
JEEP                      GRAND CHEROKEE (IV)

LANCIA                        THEMA (6cyl)

CAF100997P
ALFA ROMEO                              MITO

CHRYSLER                              YPSILON

CITROËN                           NEMO

FIAT                      500,500 C,500L,DOBLO,FIORINO
(225),PANDA,PUNTO,PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO,PUNTO EVO,PUNTO
EVO Van,PUNTO Van,QUBO,STRADA

FORD                      KA

LANCIA                        MUSA,YPSILON

OPEL                      COMBO

PEUGEOT                           BIPPER,BIPPER Tepee

VAUXHALL                              COMBO (D)

CAF100998P
HYUNDAI                           AMICA

CAF101010P
HYUNDAI                           GRANDEUR,SONATA (V)

CAF101011P
MITSUBISHI                              GRANDIS

CAF101012P
RENAULT                           FLUENCE,GRAND SCÉNIC (III),MEGANE
(III),MEGANE CC,SCÉNIC (III)

CAF101013P
OPEL                      CORSA D

VAUXHALL                              CORSA (D),CORSAVAN (D)

CAF101014P
ALFA ROMEO                              MITO

CHRYSLER                              YPSILON

FIAT                      500,500 C,500L,PANDA,PUNTO

LANCIA                        YPSILON

CAF101024P
KIA                  RETONA,SPORTAGE (93-04)

CAF101026P
HYUNDAI                           H-1,i800,iLoad

CAF101028P
HYUNDAI                           SANTA FÉ (II)

KIA                  CERATO (II),SORENTO

CAF101029P
NISSAN                        100 NX,200 SX,300 ZX,ALMERA (I),ALMERA
(II),JUKE,MICRA (IV),NOTE,PRIMERA,PULSAR,SENTRA,SUNNY
(90-00),X-TRAIL (II)

RENAULT                           KOLEOS

CAF101032P
HYUNDAI                           ACCENT (IV),VELOSTER

KIA                  PALIO,RIO (III),SOUL,UNO

CAF101033P
KIA                  PICANTO

CAF101049P
LEXUS                     IS (I)

TOYOTA                        ALTEZZA GITA,RAV 4 (II)

CAF101051P
HONDA                     INSIGHT,JAZZ (III)

CAF101052P
SUZUKI                        LIANA,SWIFT (III)

CAF101060P
HYUNDAI                           i10

CAF101062P
DACIA                     DOKKER,DUSTER,LODGY,LOGAN,LOGAN
MCV,SANDERO

LADA                      VESTA,XRAY

RENAULT                           CAPTUR,CLIO (IV),CLIO
Grandtour,DUSTER,LODGY,LOGAN,SANDERO,THALIA (II),THALIA III

CAF101063P
BMW                  1 (F20),1 (F21),1 4WD (F20),1 4WD (F21),2 (F22),2
(F23),2 4WD (F22),3 (F30, F80),3 (F31),3 4WD (F30, F80),3 4WD
(F31),3 4WD GT (F34),3 GT (F34),4 (F32),4 (F33),4 (F36),4 4WD
(F32),4 4WD (F33),4 4WD (F36)

MINI                      MINI COUNTRYMAN

CAF101064P
AUDI                      A3 (8V) (12->),A3 Sportback (8V) (12->),Q2,TT

SEAT                      ATECA,LEON (12-)

SKODA                     KODIAQ,OCTAVIA,SUPERB

VW              GOLF ALLTRACK,GOLF SPORTSVAN,GOLF VII,PASSAT
(81-88),PASSAT (88-97),PASSAT 4WD (15->),TIGUAN
(AD1),TOURAN

CAF101065P
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W176),B-CLASS
(W246),CITAN,CLA (C117),CLA (X117),GLA-CLASS (X156)

CAF101066R
MINI                      MINI (R56),MINI CLUBMAN,MINI CLUBVAN,MINI
CONVERTIBLE (R57),MINI COUNTRYMAN,MINI COUPE,MINI
PACEMAN,MINI ROADSTER

CAF101067P
AUDI                      A1,A3 (8V) (12->),A3 Sportback (8V) (12->),Q2,Q3

SEAT                      ALHAMBRA,ATECA,IBIZA (V),LEON (12-),TOLEDO IV

SKODA                     FABIA,OCTAVIA,RAPID,SUPERB,YETI

VW              BEETLE,CADDY (IV),CADDY ALLTRACK,CC,GOLF
SPORTSVAN,GOLF VI,GOLF VII,JETTA (IV),PASSAT (81-88),PASSAT
(88-97),PASSAT 4WD (15->),POLO (6R) (09->),SCIROCCO (137,
138),SHARAN,TIGUAN (5N),TIGUAN (AD1),TOURAN

CAF101068P
SSANGYONG                           ACTYON,ACTYON SPORTS,KYRON,RODIUS

CAF101069P
CITROËN                           C3 (II),C4 CACTUS,C-ELYSEE,DS3

PEUGEOT                           2008,208,301,308 (II)

CAF101071P
CHEVROLET                           AVEO,COBALT

CAF101072P
FIAT                      FREEMONT

CAF101077P
AUDI                      A3 (8V) (12->),A3 Sportback (8V) (12->),Q2,TT

SEAT                      ATECA,LEON (12-)

SKODA                     KODIAQ,OCTAVIA,SUPERB

VW              GOLF ALLTRACK,GOLF SPORTSVAN,GOLF VII,PASSAT
(81-88),PASSAT (88-97),PASSAT 4WD (15->),TIGUAN
(AD1),TOURAN

CAF101078P
NISSAN                        NV400

OPEL                      MOVANO B

RENAULT                           MASTER (III)

VAUXHALL                              MOVANO (B)

CAF101079R
AUDI                      A6 (11->),A6 Allroad,A7

CAF101080P
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W176),B-CLASS (W246),CLA
(C117),CLA (X117),GLA-CLASS (X156)

CAF101081R
AUDI                      A6 (11->),A7

CAF101082P
CHEVROLET                           TRAX

OPEL                      MOKKA

VAUXHALL                              MOKKA

CAF101083P
CHEVROLET                           MATIZ,SPARK

CAF101092P
KIA                  CARENS (III),MAGENTIS

CAF101106P
DACIA                     DOKKER,LODGY,LOGAN,SANDERO

LADA                      LARGUS

RENAULT                           LOGAN,SANDERO

CAF101107P
LEXUS                     ES

TOYOTA                        ALPHARD (II),CAMRY

CAF101109R
CITROËN                           VISA,XANTIA,XSARA,ZX

CAF101110P
SEAT                      IBIZA (V),Mii

SKODA                     CITIGO,FABIA

VW              LOAD UP,POLO (6R) (09->),POLO (6R) (14->),UP

CAF101111P
BMW                  1 (F20),1 (F21),2 (F22),2 (F23),3 (F30, F80),3 (F31),3
4WD (F30, F80),3 4WD (F31),3 4WD GT (F34),3 GT (F34),4 (F32),4
(F33),4 (F36),4 4WD (F32),4 4WD (F33),4 4WD (F36)

CAF101112R
IVECO                     DAILY,DAILY II,DAILY II (30),DAILY II (35),DAILY II
(40),DAILY II (45),DAILY II (49),DAILY II (59),DAILY III

CAF101139P
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C CLASS (S204),C CLASS (W204),C-CLASS
(C204),E-CLASS (A207),E-CLASS (C207),E-CLASS (S212),E-CLASS
(W212),SLK (R172)

CAF101201P
FORD                      GALAXY

SEAT                      ALHAMBRA

VW              SHARAN

CAF101215P
SUBARU                        TREZIA

TOYOTA                        IQ,URBAN CRUISER,VERSO S,YARIS/VITZ

CAF101245P
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,C3 (II),C3 Picasso,C4,C4 CACTUS,C4
Grand Picasso,C4
Picasso,C-ELYSEE,DISPATCH,DS3,DS4,DS5,SPACETOURER

PEUGEOT                           2008,208,3008,301,308 (II),308 SW
(II),5008,508,508 SW,EXPERT,PARTNER,PARTNER Tepee,TRAVELLER

TOYOTA                        PROACE

CAF101248P
AUDI                      A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12),Q3,TT

SEAT                      ALHAMBRA,ALTEA,ALTEA XL,LEON (05-12),TOLEDO
(III)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA,SUPERB,YETI

VW              BEETLE,CADDY (III),CADDY (IV),CADDY
ALLTRACK,CC,EOS,GOLF PLUS,GOLF V,GOLF V (4WD),GOLF VI,GOLF
VI (4WD),JETTA (III),JETTA (IV),PASSAT (05-11),PASSAT
(10->),PASSAT 4WD (05-11),PASSAT 4WD (10->),PASSAT
CC,SCIROCCO (137, 138),SHARAN,TIGUAN (5N),TOURAN

CAF101251R
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,SAXO,XSARA
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CAF101258P
RENAULT                           MASTER (II)

RENAULT TRUCKS                                          MASCOTT (110),MASCOTT
(130),MASCOTT (140),MASCOTT (150),MASCOTT (90)

CAF101953P
NISSAN                        PIXO

OPEL                      AGILA (B)

SUZUKI                        ALTO (V),SPLASH,SWIFT (IV)

VAUXHALL                              AGILA (II)
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CFF100101
LADA                      1200-1500,1200-1600,NIVA
(I),OKA,RIVA,SAMARA,SAMARA FORMA

LIGIER                        NOVA

PIAGGIO                           APE TM,APE VESPACAR,M500

SKODA                     105,120,FAVORIT,FELICIA (I),FELICIA (II)

CFF100104
LIGIER                        AMBRA,BE UP,NOVA

ZAZ                  SLAVUTA,TAVRIA

CFF100105
DAEWOO                        KORANDO,MUSSO

SSANGYONG                           KORANDO,MUSSO,MUSSO SPORTS

CFF100111
CITROËN                           RELAY

DAIHATSU                              HIJET

FIAT                      127,147,ARGENTA,CROMA,DUCATO (230),DUCATO
(230L),DUCATO (280),DUCATO (290),DUNA,FIORINO
(146),FIORINO
(147),MAREA,PALIO,PANDA,PUNTO,REGATA,SIENA,STRADA,STRADA
(I),STRADA (II),TALENTO,TEMPRA,UNO

IVECO                     DAILY II,DAILY II (30),DAILY II (35),DAILY II
(40),DAILY II (45),DAILY II (49),DAILY II (59),DAILY III

LANCIA                        DEDRA,DELTA (I),DELTA (II),KAPPA,PRISMA,THEMA
(4cyl 8V)

LAND ROVER                              DEFENDER,DISCOVERY (I),DISCOVERY
(II),RANGE ROVER (I),RANGE ROVER (II)

OPEL                      ASCONA B,ASTRA F,COMBO,CORSA A,CORSA
B,FRONTERA A,KADETT E,OMEGA A,OMEGA B,REKORD D,REKORD
E,SENATOR A,VECTRA A,VECTRA B

PIAGGIO                           APE TM,PORTER

RENAULT TRUCKS                                          MASCOTT (110),MASCOTT
(130),MASCOTT (140),MASCOTT (150),MASCOTT (90),MESSENGER

CFF100114
SKODA                     FELICIA (I),FELICIA (II)

VW              CADDY (II),GOLF II,GOLF III,GOLF III (4WD),ILTIS,JETTA
(II),LT 28-35 (I),LT 40-55 (I),LUPO,PASSAT (88-97),POLO (6K)
(97-01),POLO (6N) (94-02),POLO (86C) (81-94),POLO CLASSIC
(6KV2),SHARAN,TRANSPORTER (T3),TRANSPORTER
(T4),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T3),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE
(T4),VENTO,VOYAGE

CFF100115
VOLVO                     S40 (I),V40

CFF100116
DAEWOO                        KORANDO,MUSSO

SSANGYONG                           KORANDO,MUSSO

CFF100117
AUDI                      100,80 (B3) (86-91),80 (B4) (91-96),90,A4 (B5)
(94-01),A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01),A6 (94-97),A6
(97-05),CABRIOLET

MG              MG ZT,MG ZT-T

VOLVO                     850,S70,S80 (I),V70 (I),V70 (II)

CFF100120
NISSAN                        MICRA (II)

PEUGEOT                           106 (I),106 (II),106 Van

CFF100122
RENAULT                           CLIO (I),EXTRA,MEGANE (I),MEGANE
SCENIC,SAFRANE (I),SAFRANE (II),SCÉNIC (I)

CFF100124
ROVER                     75

CFF100131
FORD                      ESCORT (III),ESCORT (IV),ESCORT (V),ESCORT
(VI),ESCORT (VII),ESCORT CLASSIC,ESCORT VAN (81),ESCORT VAN
(86),ESCORT VAN (91),ESCORT VAN (95),FIESTA (II),FIESTA
(III),FIESTA (IV),FIESTAVAN,MONDEO (I),MONDEO (II),ORION
(I),ORION (II),ORION (III),P 100 (II),SCORPIO (II),SIERRA
(87-93),TRANSIT (78-86)

SUZUKI                        BALENO,GRAND VITARA,SAMURAI,VITARA

TATA                      GURKHA,LOADBETA,SAFARI,TELCOLINE

CFF100134
HONDA                     ACCORD (VI),ACCORD (VII),CIVIC (IV),CIVIC (V)

LAND ROVER                              FREELANDER (I)

MG              EXPRESS,MG ZR

ROVER                     200,25,400,45,600,STREETWISE

CFF100135
MITSUBISHI                              CARISMA,SPACE STAR

NISSAN                        PRIMASTAR,PRIMERA

OPEL                      MOVANO A,VIVARO

RENAULT                           AVANTIME,ESPACE (III),ESPACE (IV),GRAND
SCÉNIC (II),LAGUNA (II),MASTER (II),MEGANE (II),SAFRANE (I),VEL
SATIS

VAUXHALL                              MOVANO (A),VIVARO

VOLVO                     S40 (I),V40

CFF100138
FORD                      ESCORT (VI),ESCORT (VII),ESCORT CLASSIC,ESCORT
VAN (91),ESCORT VAN (95),FIESTA (III),FIESTA
(IV),FIESTAVAN,MONDEO (I),MONDEO (II)

CFF100141
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,DISPATCH,SYNERGIE,XANTIA,XSARA,ZX

HYUNDAI                           LANTRA (II)

PEUGEOT                           306,306 Van,309 (II),405
II,406,806,EXPERT,PARTNER

CFF100142
AUDI                      A3 (8L) (96-03),A4 (B5) (94-01),A4 (B6) (01-05),A4
(B7) (05-08),A4 Quattro (B6) (01-05),A4 Quattro (B7) (05-08),A6
(97-05)

SEAT                      LEON (98-06),TOLEDO (II)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA,SUPERB

VW              BORA,BORA (4WD),GOLF IV,GOLF IV (4WD),LT 28-35
(II),LT 28-46 (II),NEW BEETLE,PASSAT (01-05),PASSAT
(97-00),PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

CFF100144
VOLVO                     S70,V70 (I)

CFF100145
LDV                  CUB

NISSAN                        ALMERA (I),ALMERA (II),ALMERA TINO,BLUEBIRD
(910),BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12),BLUEBIRD (U11),BLUEBIRD
(W910),BLUEBIRD (WU11),CHERRY (III),LAUREL,NAVARA,NAVARA
(4WD),PATHFINDER,PATROL (160),PATROL (260) (6cyl),PATROL
(Y60),PATROL (Y61) (II),PICK UP (720),PICK UP (D21),PICK UP
(D22),PICK UP (D22) 4WD,PRIMERA,PRIMERA (P10),PRIMERA
(P11),PRIMERA (W10),PRIMERA (WP11),SERENA (C23),SUNNY
(82-90),SUNNY (90-00),TERRANO (I),TERRANO (II),TERRANO
Van,TRADE,URVAN,VANETTE,VANETTE CARGO,X-TRAIL,X-TRAIL (I)

CFF100146
HYUNDAI                           GALLOPER (I),GALLOPER (II),GRACE,H-1,H-1
(4WD),H100,PORTER,TERRACAN

KIA                  CERES,K2500,K2700,PREGIO,SEDONA (II)

MAZDA                     323 (III),323 C (IV),323 F (VI),323 P (V),323 S
(IV),323 S (V),323 S (VI),626 (II),626 (III),626
(IV),B-SERIE,E-SERIE,MPV (I)

MITSUBISHI                              CHALLENGER,COLT (II),GALANT (II),GALLOPER,L
200 (86-96),L 200 (96-06),L 300,L 400,LANCER
(III),PAJERO/SHOGUN (I),PAJERO/SHOGUN (II),PAJERO/SHOGUN
(III),PAJERO/SHOGUN CLASSIC,SHOGUN SPORT VAN,SPACE GEAR

OPEL                      CAMPO,MONTEREY A

SUZUKI                        GRAND VITARA,VITARA

VAUXHALL                              BRAVA,MIDI (II),MONTEREY (I)

CFF100148
KIA                  BESTA,PREGIO,SEDONA (I)

CFF100149
FORD                      RANGER,RANGER 4WD

MAZDA                     3,5,6,B-SERIE,B-SERIE (4WD),BT-50,CX-5,CX-7

MITSUBISHI                              PAJERO/SHOGUN (IV)

SUBARU                        FORESTER

TOYOTA                        4 RUNNER,AVENSIS,CAMRY,CARINA,CARINA
E,CARINA II,COASTER,COROLLA (E10),COROLLA (E11),COROLLA
(E7),COROLLA (E8),COROLLA (E9),COROLLA COMPACT
(E9),COROLLA FX,COROLLA LIFTBACK (E9),COROLLA
VERSO,DYNA,DYNA 150,DYNA 200,HIACE (I),HIACE (II),HIACE
(III),HIACE (IV),HIACE (V),HILUX,HILUX (II),HILUX (III),LAND
CRUISER,LAND CRUISER 100,LAND CRUISER 120,LAND CRUISER
150,LAND CRUISER 40,LAND CRUISER 70,LAND CRUISER 80,LAND
CRUISER 90,LITEACE,MASTER ACE SURF,STARLET

CFF100201
AUDI                      A6 (97-05)

DAEWOO                        LUBLIN (II)

FIAT                      132,ARGENTA,CINQUECENTO,FIORINO (146),FIORINO
(147),PANDA,PUNTO,REGATA,STRADA (I),STRADA
(II),TEMPRA,TIPO,UNO

ISUZU                     TROOPER

NISSAN                        200 SX,BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12),BLUEBIRD (T72,
T12),MAXIMA (III),MAXIMA QX (II),MAXIMA QX (III),PICK UP
(720),PICK UP (D21),SUNNY (82-90)

OPEL                      ASCONA B,ASCONA C,ASTRA F,ASTRA F
CLASSIC,ASTRA J,CALIBRA A,COMMODORE C,CORSA A,CORSA
D,FRONTERA A,FRONTERA B,KADETT C,KADETT D,KADETT E,MANTA
A,MANTA B,MONTEREY A,MONTEREY B,MONZA A,OMEGA A,REKORD
E,SENATOR A,SENATOR B,VECTRA A,VECTRA A (4WD)

SEAT                      CORDOBA (93-02),IBIZA (II),INCA,TOLEDO (I)

SKODA                     FAVORIT,FELICIA (I),FELICIA (II)

VAUXHALL                              ASTRA (F),ASTRA (I),ASTRA (II),ASTRA
(J),ASTRAVAN (F),ASTRAVAN (G),BRAVA,CALIBRA,CARLTON
(II),CARLTON (III),CAVALIER (II),CAVALIER (III),FRONTERA
(A),FRONTERA (B),MONTEREY (I),MONTEREY
(II),NOVA,NOVAVAN,ROYALE,SENATOR (A),SENATOR (B),ZAFIRA (I)

VW              CADDY (II),POLO (6K) (97-01),POLO (6N) (94-02),POLO
CLASSIC (6KV2)

CFF100204
ALFA ROMEO                              MITO

AUDI                      100 Quattro,200,80 (B3) (86-91),80 Quattro (B3)
(86-91),90,A4 (B6) (01-05),A6 (94-97),COUPE,Quattro

BENTLEY                           BROOKLANDS,CONTINENTAL,MULSANNE

FIAT                      FIORINO (225),PUNTO,PUNTO EVO,PUNTO EVO
Van,QUBO,STRADA

FORD                      CAPRI (III),ESCORT (III),ESCORT (IV),ESCORT
(V),ESCORT (VI),ESCORT VAN (86),FIESTA (II),FIESTA
(III),FIESTAVAN,FOCUS (I),GRANADA,GRANADA (III),ORION
(I),ORION (II),SIERRA (82-87),SIERRA (87-93),SIERRA COSWORTH
(87-93),TRANSIT (78-86),TRANSIT (86-91),TRANSIT (91-94)

HYUNDAI                           ELANTRA,TRAJET

SAAB                      900 I,900 II,900 Turbo I,900 Turbo II,9000,9-3,9-5

VW              GOLF II,GOLF IV (4WD)

CFF100205
ALFA ROMEO                              164 (2.0),164 (2.5),164 (3.0 12v),164 (3.0
24v),166,75,GTV,SPIDER (95-05)

AUDI                      A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01),A6 (97-05),A8,CABRIOLET

CITROËN                           RELAY

FERRARI                           456 GT,5__ MARANELLO,512 M,550 BARCHETTA

PEUGEOT                           205 (I),205 (II),305 (II),309 (I),309 (II),405 I
(4WD),405 II (4WD),505,BOXER

VW              CADDY (I),GOLF I,PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

CFF100206
AUDI                      A4 (B5) (94-01),A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01),A6
(94-97),A6 (97-05),ALLROAD,CABRIOLET

DAEWOO                        REXTON

FORD                      GALAXY

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C-CLASS (S202),C-CLASS (W202),CLK
(A208),CLK (C208),E-CLASS (A124),E-CLASS (C124),E-CLASS
(S124),E-CLASS (S210),E-CLASS (W124),E-CLASS (W210),M-CLASS
(W163),S-CLASS (C140),S-CLASS (C215),S-CLASS (W140),S-CLASS
(W220),SL (R129),SL (R230),SLK (R170),SPRINTER 2-t
(214),SPRINTER 3-t (308),SPRINTER 3-t (314),SPRINTER 4-t
(414),V-CLASS (638/2),VITO (FWD) (638)

NISSAN                        PRIMERA,PRIMERA (P10),PRIMERA (W10),PRIMERA
(WP12),SERENA (C23),VANETTE CARGO

SEAT                      ALHAMBRA,IBIZA (I),MALAGA,MARBELLA,TOLEDO (I)

SKODA                     SUPERB

VW              CORRADO,GOLF I,GOLF II,GOLF II (4WD),GOLF III,GOLF III
(4WD),GOLF IV,JETTA (II),JETTA 4WD (II),LT 28-35 (I),LT 28-35
(II),LT 28-46 (II),LT 40-55 (I),PASSAT (01-05),PASSAT
(81-88),PASSAT (88-97),PASSAT (97-00),PASSAT 4WD
(01-05),PASSAT 4WD (88-97),POLO (86C)
(81-94),SHARAN,TRANSPORTER (T3),TRANSPORTER
(T4),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T3),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE
(T4),VENTO

CFF100211
MITSUBISHI                              COLT (III),GALANT (V),GALANT (VI),L 200
(96-06),LANCER (III),LANCER (IV),LANCER (V),PAJERO/SHOGUN
(II),SPACE RUNNER,SPACE STAR,SPACE WAGON

CFF100215
NISSAN                        100 NX,200 SX,280 ZX,ZXT,300 ZX,ALMERA
(I),ALMERA (II),ALMERA TINO,BLUEBIRD (910),BLUEBIRD (T72 ,
T12),BLUEBIRD (U11),BLUEBIRD (WU11),BLUEBIRD
SYLPHY,CHERRY (III),LAUREL,MAXIMA (II),MAXIMA (III),MAXIMA
QX (II),MICRA (II),MICRA (III),PATHFINDER,PATROL (160),PATROL
(260) (6cyl),PATROL (Y61) (II),PICK UP (D21),PICK UP (D22),PICK
UP (D22) 4WD,PRAIRIE,PRAIRIE PRO,PRIMERA,PRIMERA
(P10),PRIMERA (P11),PRIMERA (W10),PRIMERA (WP11),QASHQAI
(I),SILVIA,SUNNY (82-90),SUNNY (90-00),TERRANO (I),TERRANO
(II),URVAN,VANETTE,X-TRAIL (II)

CFF100218
FORD                      COUGAR,ESCORT (V),ESCORT (VI),ESCORT
(VII),ESCORT CLASSIC,ESCORT VAN (91),ESCORT VAN (95),FIESTA
(III),FIESTA (IV),FIESTAVAN,KA,MAVERICK,MONDEO (I),MONDEO
(II),ORION (III),PUMA,SCORPIO (II),STREET KA,TRANSIT
(91-94),TRANSIT V (94-03)

MAZDA                     121 (III),TRIBUTE

CFF100219
CHEVROLET                           BERETTA,BLAZER S10,BLAZER S10
(4WD),CAMARO (81),CAPRICE (83),CAPRICE
CLASSIC,CORSICA,CORVETTE (´97),CORVETTE (83),CORVETTE
(91),LUMINA APV,TAHOE,TAHOE (4WD)

JAGUAR                        XJ,XJS,XJSC,XK 8

LAND ROVER                              DEFENDER,DISCOVERY (I),DISCOVERY
(II),RANGE ROVER (II)

PEUGEOT                           3008

CFF100224
HYUNDAI                           COUPE,H-1,HIGHWAY VAN,SANTA FÉ (I),SANTA FÉ
(II),TRAJET,TUCSON,TUCSON (4WD)

KIA                  MAGENTIS

CFF100225
ALFA ROMEO                              145 (->96),145 (96->),146 (->96),146
(96->),147 (16v),147 (24v),155,156

AUDI                      A2,A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)

CADILLAC                              BLS

CHEVROLET                           NIVA

FIAT                      BARCHETTA,BRAVA,BRAVO (I),COUPE,MAREA,PUNTO

JAGUAR                        X-TYPE

LADA                      GRANTA,KALINA,NIVA (I),PRIORA

LANCIA                        DEDRA,DELTA (II),Y

OPEL                      ASCONA C,ASTRA F CLASSIC,ASTRA G,ASTRA
H,COMBO,CORSA B,CORSA C,CORSA D,KADETT D,MERIVA A,OMEGA
B,SIGNUM,SPEEDSTER,TIGRA,VECTRA B,VECTRA C,ZAFIRA

SAAB                      9-3,9-3X,9-5

SEAT                      AROSA,CORDOBA (93-02),IBIZA (II),IBIZA (III),IBIZA
(IV)

SKODA                     FABIA

VAUXHALL                              ASTRA (G),ASTRA (H),ASTRA TwinTop
(H),ASTRAVAN (G),ASTRAVAN (H),CAVALIER (II),COMBO (B),COMBO
(C),COMBO TOUR,CORSA (B),CORSA (C),CORSA (D),CORSAVAN
(B),CORSAVAN (C),MERIVA (A),OMEGA (B),SIGNUM,TIGRA (I),TIGRA
(II),VECTRA (B),VECTRA (C),ZAFIRA (I),ZAFIRA (II)

VW              FOX,GOLF PLUS,GOLF V,GOLF V (4WD),LUPO,POLO (6K)
(97-01),POLO (6N) (94-02),POLO (9A) (02-09),POLO (9N)
(02-09),POLO CLASSIC (6KV2),TOURAN

CFF100228
HONDA                     CIVIC (IV),CIVIC (V),CIVIC (VI),CR-V (I)

CFF100229
ACURA                     LEGEND (III),RSX,TSX

HONDA                     ACCORD (IV),ACCORD (V),ACCORD (VI),CAPA,CIVIC
(IV),CIVIC (V),CIVIC (VI),CIVIC (VII),CIVIC (VIII),CONCERTO,CR-V
(II),CRX (II),CRX (III),FR-V,HR-V,INTEGRA,LEGEND
(III),LOGO,PRELUDE (IV),PRELUDE (V),SHUTTLE,STEPWAGON

CFF100230
RENAULT                           LAGUNA (I),SAFRANE (II)

CFF100236
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,C2,C3 (I),C3 (II),C3 Picasso,C4,C4
Grand Picasso,C4
Picasso,C5,C6,C8,DISPATCH,DS3,DS4,DS5,SAXO,SYNERGIE,XANTIA,X
M,XSARA,XSARA PICASSO,ZX

DACIA                     LOGAN,LOGAN MCV,SANDERO,SOLENZA,SUPERNOVA

FIAT                      PANDA,SCUDO,ULYSSE
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...CFF100236
INFINITI                              EX,FX

LANCIA                        PHEDRA,ZETA

NISSAN                        KUBISTAR,NAVARA,NAVARA
(4WD),PATHFINDER,PRIMASTAR

OPEL                      VIVARO

PEUGEOT                           1007,106 (I),106 (II),2008,206,206+,207,207
CC,207 SW,208,301,306,307,308,308 (II),308 CC,308 SW,405
II,406,407,5008,508,508 SW,607,806,807,EXPERT,EXPERT
Tepee,PARTNER,PARTNER Tepee,RCZ

RENAULT                           AVANTIME,CLIO (I),CLIO (II),CLIO (III),CLIO
Grandtour,ESPACE (III),ESPACE (IV),EXTRA,FLUENCE,GRAND SCÉNIC
(II),GRAND SCÉNIC (III),KANGOO BE BOP,KANGOO I,KANGOO
II,LAGUNA (I),LAGUNA (II),LAGUNA (III),LATITUDE,LOGAN,MEGANE
(I),MEGANE (II),MEGANE (III),MEGANE CC,MEGANE
SCENIC,MODUS,SANDERO,SCÉNIC (I),SCÉNIC (II),SCÉNIC (III),THALIA
(I),THALIA (II),THALIA III,TRAFIC (II),TWINGO I,TWINGO II,VEL SATIS

SMART
CABRIO,CITY-COUPE,CROSSBLADE,FORFOUR,FORTWO,ROADSTER

VAUXHALL                              VIVARO

ZASTAVA                           KORAL

CFF100237
AUDI                      A3 (8L) (96-03),A4 (B6) (01-05),A4 (B7) (05-08),A4
Quattro (B6) (01-05),A4 Quattro (B7) (05-08),A8,TT

BENTLEY                           CONTINENTAL,CONTINENTAL FLYING SPUR

CHERY                     A1,QQ3

SEAT                      EXEO,LEON (98-06),TOLEDO (II)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA

VW              BORA,BORA (4WD),GOLF IV,GOLF IV (4WD),MULTIVAN
(T5),NEW BEETLE,PASSAT (88-97),PHAETON,TRANSPORTER
(T5),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T5)

CFF100238
ALPINA                        B10,B12,B3,B8

BMW                  3 (E36),3 (E46),5 (E34),5 (E39),7 (E38),8 (E31),Z3

CFF100239
FIAT                      PALIO,SEICENTO,SIENA,STRADA

CFF100240
LADA                      110,111,112,KALINA,NIVA (I),NIVA
(II),RIVA,SAMARA,SAMARA FORMA

LAND ROVER                              FREELANDER (I)

LOTUS                     ELISE,ELISE 340 R,EXIGE

MG              EXPRESS,MG TF,MG ZR,MG ZS,MG ZT,MGF

OPEL                      SPEEDSTER

ROVER                     100,100 (METRO),200,25,400,45,COUPE,MINI
(I),STREETWISE

VAUXHALL                              VX220

CFF100246
FORD                      FOCUS (I),TOURNEO CONNECT,TRANSIT CONNECT

JAGUAR                        S-TYPE,XF

CFF100247
VOLVO                     850,C70 (I),S40 (I),S60 (I),S70,S80 (I),V40,V70
(I),V70 (II),XC70 CROSS COUNTRY

CFF100248
MITSUBISHI                              CARISMA,PAJERO/SHOGUN (II)

VOLVO                     S40 (I),S60 (I),S80 (I),V40,V70 (II)

CFF100249
FORD                      TRANSIT TOURNEO (94-03),TRANSIT V (94-03)

LDV                  CONVOY

CFF100250
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,C15,DISPATCH,XSARA

FIAT                      SCUDO

PEUGEOT                           206,206 Van,306,EXPERT,PARTNER

TOYOTA                        COROLLA (E11)

CFF100251
CITROËN
BERLINGO,C5,DISPATCH,SYNERGIE,XANTIA,XSARA,XSARA PICASSO

...CFF100251
FIAT                      SCUDO,ULYSSE

LANCIA                        ZETA

PEUGEOT                           206,306,307,406,607,806,EXPERT,PARTNER

SUZUKI                        GRAND VITARA

CFF100252
DACIA                     SOLENZA

OPEL                      ARENA,MOVANO A

RENAULT                           CLIO (I),CLIO (II),ESPACE (III),EXTRA,KANGOO
I,LAGUNA (I),MEGANE (I),MEGANE SCENIC,SCÉNIC (I),THALIA
(I),TRAFIC (I)

SUZUKI                        SAMURAI

VAUXHALL                              ARENA,MOVANO (A)

CFF100253
MITSUBISHI                              SPACE STAR

NISSAN                        PRIMASTAR,PRIMERA

OPEL                      ARENA,MOVANO A,VIVARO

RENAULT                           AVANTIME,ESPACE (III),ESPACE (IV),GRAND
SCÉNIC (II),LAGUNA (I),LAGUNA (II),MASTER (II),MEGANE
(II),SAFRANE (II),SCÉNIC (II),TRAFIC (I),VEL SATIS

SUZUKI                        GRAND VITARA

VAUXHALL                              ARENA,MOVANO (A),VIVARO

VOLVO                     S40 (I),V40

CFF100254
ALFA ROMEO                              145 (96->),146 (96->),156,166

FIAT                      BRAVA,BRAVO (I),MAREA,MULTIPLA,PUNTO

LANCIA                        LYBRA

CFF100255
CHEVROLET                           ASTRA

OPEL                      ASTRA F CLASSIC,ASTRA G,ASTRA H,COMBO,CORSA
C,FRONTERA B,MERIVA A,OMEGA B,SIGNUM,SINTRA,VECTRA
B,VECTRA C,ZAFIRA

SAAB                      9-3,9-5

VAUXHALL                              ASTRA (G),ASTRA (H),ASTRAVAN (G),ASTRAVAN
(H),COMBO (C),COMBO TOUR,CORSA (C),CORSAVAN (C),FRONTERA
(B),MERIVA (A),OMEGA (B),SIGNUM,SINTRA,VECTRA (B),VECTRA
(C),ZAFIRA (I)

CFF100256
FORD                      FIESTA (IV),FIESTAVAN,FOCUS (I),TOURNEO
CONNECT,TRANSIT CONNECT

CFF100257
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W168),SPRINTER
(616),SPRINTER 2-t (208),SPRINTER 2-t (211),SPRINTER 2-t
(213),SPRINTER 2-t (216),SPRINTER 3-t (308),SPRINTER 3-t
(311),SPRINTER 3-t (313),SPRINTER 3-t (316),SPRINTER 4-t
(408),SPRINTER 4-t (411),SPRINTER 4-t (413),SPRINTER 4-t
(416),VANEO (414),V-CLASS (638/2),VITO (FWD) (638)

CFF100258
SEAT                      CORDOBA (02-09),IBIZA (IV)

SKODA                     FABIA

VW              POLO (9A) (02-09),POLO (9N) (02-09)

CFF100259
DAEWOO                        REXTON

SSANGYONG                           KORANDO,REXTON

CFF100260
AUDI                      A4 (B5) (94-01),A4 (B6) (01-05),A4 (B7)
(05-08),A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01),A4 Quattro (B6) (01-05),A6
(97-05),A8,ALLROAD

SKODA                     SUPERB

VW              PASSAT (01-05),PASSAT (97-00),PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

CFF100262
SEAT                      CORDOBA (93-02),IBIZA (III),INCA

VW              CADDY (II),POLO (6K) (97-01),POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)

CFF100263
AUDI                      A4 (B5) (94-01),A4 QUATTRO (B5) (94-01),A6
(97-05)

...CFF100263
SKODA                     SUPERB

VW              PASSAT (01-05),PASSAT (97-00),PASSAT 4WD (01-05)

CFF100268
SEAT                      AROSA

VW              LUPO,POLO (6N) (94-02)

CFF100276
AUDI                      A2,A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)

SEAT                      ALTEA,ALTEA XL,CORDOBA (02-09),IBIZA (IV),IBIZA
(V),LEON (05-12),TOLEDO (III)

SKODA                     FABIA,OCTAVIA

VW              CADDY (III),GOLF PLUS,GOLF V,JETTA (III),NEW
BEETLE,POLO (9A) (02-09),POLO (9N) (02-09),TOURAN

CFF100401
CITROËN                           C4,C4 Grand Picasso,C4 Picasso,C5,C8,DISPATCH

FIAT                      SCUDO,ULYSSE

FORD                      FOCUS (II),FOCUS C-MAX

LANCIA                        PHEDRA

PEUGEOT                           307,308,308 CC,308 SW,407,508,508
SW,607,807,EXPERT,EXPERT Tepee

VOLVO                     C30,C70 (II),S40 (II),V50

CFF100402
CITROËN
BERLINGO,C4,C5,C8,DISPATCH,SYNERGIE,XANTIA,XSARA,XSARA
PICASSO

FIAT                      SCUDO,ULYSSE

LANCIA                        PHEDRA,ZETA

PEUGEOT                           206,307,406,607,806,807,EXPERT,PARTNER

SUZUKI                        GRAND VITARA

CFF100403
ALFA ROMEO                              147 (8v),156,166

CITROËN                           RELAY

FIAT                      BRAVA,BRAVO (I),DOBLO,DUCATO (230),DUCATO
(230L),DUCATO (244),DUCATO (244,
Z_),MAREA,PALIO,STILO,STRADA

HYUNDAI                           SONATA (V)

KIA                  CARENS (II),CARENS (III),CERATO (I),SORENTO

LANCIA                        LYBRA,THESIS

PEUGEOT                           BOXER

CFF100405
IVECO                     DAILY,DAILY III,DAILY III (29),DAILY III (35),DAILY III
(40),DAILY III (45),DAILY III (50),DAILY III (65),MASSIF

JEEP                      CHEROKEE

CFF100408
ALFA ROMEO                              147 (16v),147 (8v),156,166,GT

FIAT                      DOBLO,MULTIPLA,PUNTO,STILO

KIA                  SORENTO

LANCIA                        LYBRA,THESIS

LDV                  MAXUS

CFF100409
CHEVROLET                           CAPTIVA,EPICA,LACETTI,NUBIRA

CITROËN                           RELAY

FIAT                      500,500 C,CROMA,DOBLO,DUCATO (244),DUCATO
(244, Z_),DUCATO (250),IDEA,PANDA,PUNTO,SEDICI,SIENA,STRADA

LANCIA                        MUSA,YPSILON

OPEL                      AGILA (A),AGILA (B),ANTARA,ASTRA CLASSIC,ASTRA
H,COMBO,CORSA C,MERIVA A,SIGNUM,TIGRA,VECTRA C,ZAFIRA

PEUGEOT                           BOXER

SAAB                      9-3

SUZUKI                        IGNIS (II),SPLASH,SWIFT (III),SWIFT
(IV),SX4,VITARA,WAGON R+

...CFF100409
VAUXHALL                              AGILA (I),AGILA (II),ANTARA,ASTRA (H),ASTRA
TwinTop (H),ASTRAVAN (H),COMBO (C),COMBO TOUR,CORSA
(C),CORSAVAN (C),MERIVA (A),SIGNUM,TIGRA (II),VECTRA
(C),ZAFIRA (II)

CFF100413
RENAULT                           CLIO (I),CLIO (II),ESPACE (III),KANGOO I,LAGUNA
(I),MEGANE (I),MEGANE SCENIC,SCÉNIC (I),THALIA (I)

CFF100414
SEAT                      LEON (98-06),TOLEDO (II)

CFF100415
NISSAN                        INTERSTAR,NV400,PRIMASTAR

OPEL                      MOVANO A,MOVANO B,VIVARO

RENAULT                           MASTER (II),MASTER (III),TRAFIC (II)

VAUXHALL                              MOVANO (A),MOVANO (B),VIVARO

CFF100416
NISSAN                        INTERSTAR,PRIMASTAR

OPEL                      MOVANO A,VIVARO

RENAULT                           MASTER (II),TRAFIC (II)

VAUXHALL                              MOVANO (A),VIVARO

CFF100417
NISSAN                        CABSTAR,TERRANO (II),TERRANO Van

CFF100418
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       SPRINTER (616),SPRINTER 2-t
(216),SPRINTER 3-t (316),SPRINTER 4-t (416)

CFF100420
CHEVROLET
EPICA,EVANDA,LACETTI,LANOS,MATIZ,NIVA,NUBIRA,SPARK,TACUMA

DAEWOO
EVANDA,GENTRA,LACETTI,LANOS,LEGANZA,MAGNUS,MATIZ,NEXIA,N
UBIRA,TACUMA,TOSCA

ZAZ                  LANOS,LANOS PICK-UP

CFF100421
DAEWOO                        KORANDO,MUSSO

SSANGYONG                           KORANDO,MUSSO

CFF100423
AUDI                      A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)

SEAT                      ALTEA,ALTEA XL,LEON (05-12),TOLEDO (III)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA

VW              CADDY (III),GOLF PLUS,GOLF V,GOLF V (4WD),JETTA
(III),PHAETON,TOURAN

CFF100424
ALPINA                        D3,D5

BMW                  1 (E81),3 (E90),3 (E91),3 (E92),3 (E93),3 4WD (E90),3
4WD (E91),3 4WD (E92),5 (E60),X6 (E71, E72)

MINI                      MINI COUNTRYMAN

CFF100427
BMW                  3 (E36),5 (E34),5 (E39),7 (E38)

LAND ROVER                              FREELANDER (I)

CFF100428
ALPINA                        B3

BMW                  3 (E46),3 (E90),3 (E91),3 4WD (E46),Z3

CFF100429
BMW                  3 (E46)

CFF100430
BMW                  3 (E46)

CFF100431
ALPINA                        D10

BMW                  3 (E46),3 4WD (E46),5 (E39),X5 (E53)
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...CFF100431
LAND ROVER                              RANGE ROVER (III)

OPEL                      OMEGA B

CFF100432
BMW                  3 (E46),Z3

VW              POLO (9A) (02-09)

CFF100433
ALPINA                        B10

BMW                  5 (E39),5 (E60),7 (E38),X5 (E53)

CFF100434
BMW                  X5 (E53)

LAND ROVER                              RANGE ROVER (III)

CFF100435
BMW                  X5 (E53)

CFF100436
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       VIANO (W639),VITO (RWD) (W639),VITO
/ MIXTO (RWD) (W639)

CFF100437
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W168),VANEO (414)

CFF100438
CHRYSLER                              CROSSFIRE

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C-CLASS (CL203),C-CLASS (S202),C-CLASS
(S203),C-CLASS (W202),C-CLASS (W203),CLC-CLASS (CL203),CLK
(A208),CLK (A209),CLK (C208),CLK (C209),E-CLASS (S210),E-CLASS
(W210),G-CLASS (W463),S-CLASS (C215),S-CLASS (W220),SL
(R129),SL (R230),SLK (R170)

CFF100440
CHRYSLER                              300 C

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W169),B-CLASS (W245),C CLASS
(S204),C CLASS (W204),C-CLASS (CL203),C-CLASS (S203),C-CLASS
(W203),CLC-CLASS (CL203),CLK (A209),CLK (C209),CLS
(C219),E-CLASS (S211),E-CLASS (W211),G-CLASS (W463),GL-CLASS
(X164),GLK-CLASS (X204),M-CLASS (W164),R-CLASS (W251,
V251),S-CLASS (W220),S-CLASS (W221),SPRINTER 3.5-t
(309),SPRINTER 3.5-t (311),SPRINTER 3.5-t (313),SPRINTER 3.5-t
(315),SPRINTER 3.5-t (318),SPRINTER 3.5-t (319),SPRINTER 3-t
(209),SPRINTER 3-t (211),SPRINTER 3-t (213),SPRINTER 3-t
(215),SPRINTER 3-t (218),SPRINTER 3-t (219),SPRINTER 4.6-t
(413),SPRINTER 4.6-t (415),SPRINTER 4.6-t (418),SPRINTER 4.6-t
(419),SPRINTER 5-t (509),SPRINTER 5-t (511),SPRINTER 5-t
(513),SPRINTER 5-t (515),SPRINTER 5-t (518),SPRINTER 5-t
(519),VIANO (W639),VITO (4WD) (W639),VITO (RWD) (W639),VITO
/ MIXTO (4WD) (W639),VITO / MIXTO (RWD) (W639)

MITSUBISHI                              COLT (VI)

SMART                     FORFOUR

CFF100441
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C-CLASS (CL203),C-CLASS (S203),C-CLASS
(W203),CLK (C209),G-CLASS (W463),M-CLASS (W163)

CFF100442
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       E-CLASS (W211),G-CLASS
(W463),M-CLASS (W163),S-CLASS (W220)

CFF100445
FORD                      TRANSIT TOURNEO (06-13),TRANSIT V
(94-03),TRANSIT VI (00-06),TRANSIT VII 4WD (06->),TRANSIT VII
FWD (06->),TRANSIT VII RWD (06->)

LDV                  CONVOY

LTI                  TX

CFF100446
FORD                      TRANSIT VI (00-06)

CFF100447
AUDI                      A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12)

SEAT                      ALTEA,ALTEA XL,LEON (05-12),TOLEDO (III)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA

VW              CADDY (III),GOLF PLUS,GOLF V,GOLF V (4WD),GOLF
VI,GOLF VI (4WD),JETTA (III),JETTA (IV),TOURAN

CFF100449
CITROËN                           C1 (I),C2,C2 ENTERPRISE,C3 (I),C3
(II),NEMO,XSARA

...CFF100449
FORD                      FIESTA (V),FIESTA (VI),FIESTAVAN,FUSION

MAZDA                     2

PEUGEOT                           1007,107,206,206
Van,206+,207,307,BIPPER,BIPPER Tepee

TOYOTA                        AYGO

CFF100450
FORD                      FIESTA (V),FIESTAVAN,FUSION

MAZDA                     2

CFF100451
TOYOTA                        AURIS,COROLLA (E11),COROLLA (E12),COROLLA
VERSO

CFF100452
LEXUS                     IS (II)

MAZDA                     323 F (VI),323 S (VI),6,626 (V),MPV (II),PREMACY

TOYOTA                        AVENSIS,AVENSIS VERSO,COROLLA (E11),COROLLA
(E12),COROLLA VERSO,ECHO,HIACE (IV),HILUX
(II),IQ,PICNIC,PREVIA,PROBOX/SUCCEED,RAV 4 (II),RAV 4 (III),RAV
4 (IV),URBAN CRUISER,VERSO,VERSO S,YARIS VERSO,YARIS/VITZ

CFF100453
FORD                      FOCUS (I),MONDEO (III),TOURNEO CONNECT,TRANSIT
CONNECT

HYUNDAI                           TERRACAN

JAGUAR                        X-TYPE

KIA                  BONGO,K2900,SEDONA (II)

SSANGYONG                           ACTYON,ACTYON SPORTS,KYRON,REXTON,RODIUS

TATA                      INDICA,INDIGO,SAFARI,XENON

CFF100454
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,C2,C3 (I),C3 (II),C3 Picasso,C4,C4
Grand Picasso,C4 Picasso,C5,DISPATCH,XSARA PICASSO

FIAT                      SCUDO

FORD                      FIESTA (V),FIESTA (VI),FIESTAVAN,FOCUS (II),FOCUS
C-MAX,FUSION

MAZDA                     3

MINI                      MINI (R56),MINI CLUBMAN

PEUGEOT                           1007,206,207,207 CC,207
SW,3008,307,308,308 SW,407,5008,EXPERT,EXPERT
Tepee,PARTNER,PARTNER Tepee

SUZUKI                        LIANA,SX4

VOLVO                     S40 (II),V50

CFF100455
FORD                      MONDEO (III),TRANSIT VII RWD (06->)

CFF100456
AUDI                      A1

SEAT                      CORDOBA (02-09),IBIZA (IV),IBIZA (V)

SKODA                     FABIA,ROOMSTER,ROOMSTER Praktik

VW              FOX,POLO (6R) (09->),POLO (9N) (02-09)

CFF100457
VOLVO                     S40 (I),S60 (I),S80 (I),V40,V70 (II),XC70 CROSS
COUNTRY,XC90

CFF100458
FORD                      GALAXY

SEAT                      ALHAMBRA

VW              SHARAN

CFF100459
RENAULT                           CLIO (III),CLIO Grandtour,MODUS

CFF100460
VW              MULTIVAN (T5),TOUAREG,TRANSPORTER
(T5),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T5)

CFF100461
SUBARU                        FORESTER,IMPREZA (00-07),IMPREZA
(07->),IMPREZA (92-00),LEGACY (I),LEGACY (II),LEGACY
(III),LEGACY OUTBACK,OUTBACK,SVX

CFF100462
NISSAN                        INTERSTAR,PRIMASTAR

OPEL                      MOVANO A,VIVARO

RENAULT                           MASTER (II),TRAFIC (II)

VAUXHALL                              MOVANO (A),VIVARO

CFF100463
HYUNDAI                           ACCENT (II),ACCENT
(III),ELANTRA,GETZ,MATRIX,TIBURON

CFF100464
HYUNDAI                           AMICA,COUPE,ELANTRA,GETZ,LANTRA (II),MATRIX

KIA                  CEED,CERATO (I),PRO CEED,SPORTAGE (04-10)

CFF100466
FORD                      FOCUS (I),FOCUS (II),FOCUS C-MAX

MAZDA                     3

VOLVO                     C30,C70 (II),S40 (II),V50

CFF100467
FIAT                      DOBLO,PALIO,PUNTO,STRADA

CFF100468
CHEVROLET                           AVEO,KALOS

DAEWOO                        KALOS,NUBIRA

CFF100469
VOLVO                     S60 (I),S80 (I),S80 (II),V70 (II),XC70 CROSS
COUNTRY,XC90

VW              LT 28-35 (II),LT 28-46 (II)

CFF100470
TOYOTA                        HIACE (IV),RAV 4 (I),RAV 4 (II),SUPRA

CFF100471
AUDI                      A4 (B6) (01-05),A4 (B7) (05-08),A4 Quattro (B6)
(01-05),A4 Quattro (B7) (05-08),A6 (04-12)

CFF100472
FORD                      C-MAX,FOCUS (II),FOCUS C-MAX,GALAXY,MONDEO
(IV),S-MAX

CFF100473
FORD                      FOCUS (I),MONDEO (III),TOURNEO CONNECT,TRANSIT
CONNECT

KIA                  SEDONA (II)

CFF100475
FORD                      TRANSIT VI (00-06)

CFF100476
TOYOTA                        AVENSIS

CFF100477
TOYOTA                        HIACE (IV),HIACE (V)

CFF100478
AUDI                      A1,A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12),TT

SEAT                      ALTEA,ALTEA XL,IBIZA (V),LEON (05-12),TOLEDO
(III),TOLEDO IV

SKODA                     FABIA,OCTAVIA,RAPID,ROOMSTER,ROOMSTER
Praktik,SUPERB,YETI

VW              AMAROK,BEETLE,CADDY (III),EOS,GOLF PLUS,GOLF V,GOLF
V (4WD),GOLF VI,GOLF VI (4WD),JETTA (III),JETTA (IV),MULTIVAN
(T5),PASSAT (05-11),PASSAT (10->),PASSAT CC,POLO (6R)
(09->),SCIROCCO (137, 138),TOURAN,TRANSPORTER
(T5),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T5)

CFF100479
AUDI                      A4 (B6) (01-05),A4 (B7) (05-08),A4 Quattro (B6)
(01-05),A4 Quattro (B7) (05-08),A6 (04-12),A6 Allroad,A8,R8

SEAT                      EXEO

CFF100482
SUBARU                        JUSTY (IV)

TOYOTA                        CELICA,COROLLA (E12),ECHO,MR 2
(III),PLATZ,YARIS VERSO,YARIS/VITZ

CFF100483
CHRYSLER                              300C

JEEP                      COMMANDER,GRAND CHEROKEE (III)

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W169),B-CLASS (W245),C CLASS
(S204),C CLASS (W204),C-CLASS (CL203),C-CLASS (S203),C-CLASS
(W203),CLC-CLASS (CL203),CLK (A209),CLK (C209),CLS
(C219),E-CLASS (S211),E-CLASS (W211),G-CLASS (W463),GL-CLASS
(X164),GLK-CLASS (X204),M-CLASS (W164),R-CLASS (W251,
V251),S-CLASS (W221),SPRINTER 3,5-t (311),SPRINTER 3.5-t
(309),SPRINTER 3.5-t (311),SPRINTER 3.5-t (313),SPRINTER 3.5-t
(315),SPRINTER 3.5-t (318),SPRINTER 3-t (209),SPRINTER 3-t
(211),SPRINTER 3-t (213),SPRINTER 3-t (215),SPRINTER 3-t
(218),SPRINTER 4,6-t (411),SPRINTER 4.6-t (411),SPRINTER 4.6-t
(413),SPRINTER 4.6-t (415),SPRINTER 4.6-t (418),SPRINTER 5-t
(509),SPRINTER 5-t (511),SPRINTER 5-t (513),SPRINTER 5-t
(515),SPRINTER 5-t (518),VIANO (W639),VITO (4WD) (W639),VITO
(RWD) (W639),VITO / MIXTO (4WD) (W639),VITO / MIXTO (RWD)
(W639)

CFF100484
FORD                      TRANSIT VI (00-06)

CFF100486
ISUZU                     D-MAX,RODEO

CFF100487
FORD                      MONDEO (IV)

VOLVO                     C30,C70 (II),S40 (II),S60 (II),S80
(II),V40,V50,V60,V70 (III),XC60,XC70 (II)

CFF100488
AUDI                      A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12),TT

SEAT                      ALTEA,ALTEA XL,CORDOBA (02-09),IBIZA (IV),IBIZA
(V),LEON (05-12),TOLEDO (III),TOLEDO IV

SKODA                     FABIA,OCTAVIA,RAPID,ROOMSTER,ROOMSTER
Praktik,YETI

VW              BEETLE,CADDY (III),CADDY (IV),EOS,GOLF PLUS,GOLF
V,GOLF V (4WD),GOLF VI,JETTA (III),JETTA (IV),NEW BEETLE,POLO
(6R) (09->),POLO (9A) (02-09),POLO (9N) (02-09),TOURAN

CFF100489
ISUZU                     D-MAX

CFF100490
LAND ROVER                              DISCOVERY (III),RANGE ROVER SPORT

CFF100491
RENAULT                           KANGOO BE BOP,KANGOO II,LAGUNA
(III),TWINGO II

CFF100492
RENAULT                           KANGOO BE BOP,KANGOO II,LAGUNA
(III),TWINGO II

CFF100493
HYUNDAI                           ACCENT
(III),GETZ,GRANDEUR,H-1,i10,i30,i40,ix55,MATRIX,SANTA FÉ
(I),SANTA FÉ (II),SONATA (V),TUCSON,TUCSON (4WD)

KIA                  CARENS (III),CARENS (IV),CEED,CERATO
(I),MAGENTIS,OPTIMA,PICANTO,PRO CEED,RIO
(II),SORENTO,SPORTAGE (04-10),VENGA

CFF100494
DACIA                     LOGAN,LOGAN MCV,SANDERO

RENAULT                           DUSTER,LOGAN

CFF100495
RENAULT                           GRAND SCÉNIC (II),MEGANE (II),SCÉNIC (II)

CFF100496
RENAULT                           GRAND SCÉNIC (II),MEGANE (II),SCÉNIC (II)

CFF100497
NISSAN                        MURANO (II),QASHQAI,QASHQAI (I),X-TRAIL (II)

RENAULT                           KOLEOS

CFF100498
NISSAN                        NAVARA,NAVARA (4WD),NP300,PATHFINDER

CFF100499
AUDI                      A6 (04-12)
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...CFF100499
SEAT                      EXEO

CFF100500
NISSAN                        ALMERA (II),CUBE,JUKE,KUBISTAR,MICRA
(III),NOTE,NV200,NV200 EVALIA,QASHQAI (I),TIIDA

RENAULT                           CLIO (II),GRAND SCÉNIC (II),KANGOO I,MEGANE
(II),SCÉNIC (II),THALIA (I)

SUZUKI                        JIMNY

CFF100501
JEEP                      CHEROKEE,GRAND CHEROKEE (I),GRAND CHEROKEE
(II)

CFF100502
ALFA ROMEO                              159,BRERA,GIULIETTA,MITO,SPIDER (06->)

CITROËN                           NEMO,RELAY

FIAT                      500,500 C,BRAVO (II),BRAVO
Van,CROMA,DOBLO,DUCATO (250),FIORINO
(225),IDEA,LINEA,PANDA,PUNTO,PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO,PUNTO
EVO,PUNTO EVO Van,PUNTO Van,QUBO,STILO

LANCIA                        DELTA (III),MUSA,YPSILON

OPEL                      COMBO

PEUGEOT                           BIPPER,BIPPER Tepee

CFF100503
FIAT                      DOBLO,FIORINO (225),PUNTO,PUNTO / GRANDE
PUNTO,PUNTO EVO,PUNTO EVO Van,PUNTO Van,QUBO

CFF100520
MAZDA                     B-SERIE,B-SERIE (4WD),E-SERIE

CFF100523
AUDI                      A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12),TT

SEAT                      ALTEA,ALTEA XL,LEON (05-12),TOLEDO (III)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA,SUPERB,YETI

VW              BEETLE,CADDY (III),EOS,GOLF VI,JETTA (IV),PASSAT
(05-11),PASSAT 4WD (05-11),PASSAT CC,SCIROCCO (137,
138),TIGUAN (5N),TOURAN

CFF100524
FORD                      FOCUS (I),TOURNEO CONNECT,TRANSIT CONNECT

CFF100525
HONDA                     ACCORD (VIII),CIVIC (VIII),CR-V (II),CR-V (III),FR-V

MITSUBISHI                              ASX,LANCER (07->)

CFF100526
KIA                  SPORTAGE (93-04)

CFF100527
SUZUKI                        ALTO (II),IGNIS (I),IGNIS (II),JIMNY,LIANA,SWIFT
(III),WAGON R+

TOYOTA                        RAV 4 (III)

VAUXHALL                              AGILA (I)

CFF100528
AUDI                      A4 (8W2, B9),A4 (8W5, B9),A4 (B8) (08->),A4
Allroad,A4 Quattro (8W5, B9),A4 Quattro (B8) (08->),A4 Quattro
(B9),A5,A6 (11->),A7,A8,Q5,Q7

CFF100529
HYUNDAI                           AMICA

KIA                  PICANTO

CFF100530
DACIA                     DUSTER,LOGAN,LOGAN MCV,SANDERO

RENAULT                           DUSTER,LOGAN

CFF100564
CHEVROLET                           CRUZE,MALIBU (12),ORLANDO

OPEL                      ASTRA GTC J,ASTRA J,CASCADA,INSIGNIA,MERIVA
B,ZAFIRA

SAAB                      9-3,9-3X,9-5

VAUXHALL                              ASTRA (H),ASTRA (J),ASTRA GTC (J),ASTRAVAN
(H),CASCADA,INSIGNIA,MERIVA (B),ZAFIRA (III)

CFF100567
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W169),B-CLASS (W245),C CLASS
(S204),C CLASS (W204),C-CLASS (C204),CLS (X218),E-CLASS
(A207),E-CLASS (C207),E-CLASS (S212),E-CLASS (W211),E-CLASS
(W212),G-CLASS (W461),GL-CLASS (X164),GLK-CLASS
(X204),M-CLASS (W164),R-CLASS (W251, V251),S-CLASS
(W221),SPRINTER 3.5-t (310),SPRINTER 3.5-t (313),SPRINTER 3.5-t
(316),SPRINTER 3.5-t (318),SPRINTER 3.5-t (319),SPRINTER 3-t
(210),SPRINTER 3-t (213),SPRINTER 3-t (216),SPRINTER 3-t
(218),SPRINTER 3-t (219),SPRINTER 4.6-t (416),SPRINTER 4.6-t
(418),SPRINTER 4.6-t (419),SPRINTER 5-t (510),SPRINTER 5-t
(513),SPRINTER 5-t (516),SPRINTER 5-t (518),SPRINTER 5-t
(519),VIANO (W639),VITO (4WD) (W639),VITO (RWD) (W639),VITO
/ MIXTO (RWD) (W639)

CFF100568
MITSUBISHI                              L 200 (06->),L 200 (96-06)

CFF100569
MITSUBISHI                              CANTER,PAJERO/SHOGUN
(III),PAJERO/SHOGUN CLASSIC

CFF100570
MAZDA                     626 (V)

CFF100571
MAZDA                     MX-5 (II)

CFF100573
MITSUBISHI                              CARISMA

CFF100575
SUZUKI                        GRAND VITARA

CFF100577
TOYOTA                        AVENSIS

CFF100578
TOYOTA                        AVENSIS,CAMRY,CARINA E,CARINA II,COROLLA
(AE86),COROLLA FX,CYNOS,PASEO

CFF100579
KIA                  CARENS (I),CARENS (II),SHUMA (I),SHUMA (II)

CFF100580
HONDA                     CIVIC (VII)

MG              MG ZS

CFF100581
HYUNDAI                           ACCENT (II),GETZ,MATRIX,SONATA (V)

KIA                  SORENTO

CFF100582
VW              MULTIVAN (T5),TRANSPORTER
(T5),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T5)

CFF100583
AUDI                      Q5

CFF100586
KIA                  PRIDE

MAZDA                     121 (I),121 (II),323 (I),323 (II),323 (III),626
(II),626 (III),626 (IV),929 (I),929 (II),929 (III),B-SERIE,B-SERIE
(4WD),E-SERIE,FESTIVA,RX 7 (I)

CFF100587
HONDA                     ACCORD (VII)

CFF100588
RENAULT                           ESPACE (III),KANGOO I,LAGUNA (I),LAGUNA
(II),MASTER (II),MEGANE (I),SCÉNIC (I)

CFF100590
FORD                      TRANSIT TOURNEO (06-13),TRANSIT VI
(00-06),TRANSIT VII 4WD (06->),TRANSIT VII FWD (06->),TRANSIT
VII RWD (06->)

CFF100591
DACIA                     SANDERO

RENAULT                           DUSTER,LOGAN

CFF100592
CITROËN                           C5,C6,C8,C-CROSSER,C-CROSSER ENTERPRISE

...CFF100592
FIAT                      ULYSSE

FORD                      GALAXY,MONDEO (IV),S-MAX

JAGUAR                        XF

LAND ROVER                              DISCOVERY SPORT,FREELANDER (II),RANGE
ROVER EVOQUE

MITSUBISHI                              OUTLANDER (II)

PEUGEOT                           4007,407,508,508 SW,607,807

CFF100593
CITROËN                           C5,C6

PEUGEOT                           407,607

CFF100594
VW              FOX

CFF100595
KIA                  RIO (I)

CFF100597
MITSUBISHI                              GRANDIS,LANCER (07->),LANCER SPORTBACK
(07->),OUTLANDER (II)

CFF100598
AUDI                      A4 (B6) (01-05),A4 (B7) (05-08),A4 Quattro (B7)
(05-08),A6 (04-12)

CFF100599
LAND ROVER                              FREELANDER (I)

CFF100600
RENAULT                           FLUENCE,GRAND SCÉNIC (III),MEGANE
(III),MEGANE CC,SCÉNIC (III)

CFF100601
VOLVO                     S60 (I),S80 (I),S80 (II),V70 (II),XC70 CROSS
COUNTRY,XC90

CFF100603
AUDI                      A6 (04-12),A6 Allroad

CFF100604
RENAULT                           CLIO (III),CLIO Grandtour,MODUS

CFF100606
OPEL                      CORSA D

VAUXHALL                              CORSA (D),CORSAVAN (D)

CFF100608
ISUZU                     TROOPER

CFF100630
LEXUS                     LX

TOYOTA                        LAND CRUISER 100

CFF100641
AUDI                      A3 (8V) (12->),A3 Sportback (8V) (12->),Q2,TT

SEAT                      ATECA,LEON (12-)

SKODA                     KODIAQ,OCTAVIA,SUPERB,YETI

VW              BEETLE,CADDY (IV),GOLF ALLTRACK,GOLF
SPORTSVAN,GOLF VI,GOLF VII,JETTA (IV),PASSAT (81-88),PASSAT
(88-97),PASSAT 4WD (15->),SCIROCCO (137, 138),TIGUAN
(AD1),TOURAN

CFF100644
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,C3 (II),C3 Picasso,C4,C4 AIRCROSS,C4
CACTUS,C4 Grand Picasso,C4
Picasso,C5,C-ELYSEE,DISPATCH,DS3,DS4,DS5

MITSUBISHI                              ASX

PEUGEOT                           2008,206+,207,207 CC,207
SW,208,3008,301,308,308 (II),308 CC,308 SW,308 SW
(II),4008,5008,508,508 SW,EXPERT,EXPERT
Tepee,PARTNER,PARTNER Tepee

TOYOTA                        PROACE

CFF100645
FORD                      B-MAX,C-MAX,ECOSPORT,FIESTA
(VI),FIESTAVAN,FOCUS,FOCUS (III),GALAXY,GRAND C-MAX,MONDEO
(IV),MONDEO (V),S-MAX,TOURNEO CONNECT II,TOURNEO
COURIER,TRANSIT CONNECT II,TRANSIT COURIER

...CFF100645
MAZDA                     2,3,5

VOLVO                     C30,S40 (II),S60 (II),S80 (II),V40,V50,V60,V70 (III)

CFF100646
AUDI                      Q3

SEAT                      ALHAMBRA

VW              CC,PASSAT (05-11),PASSAT (10->),PASSAT 4WD
(05-11),PASSAT 4WD (10->),PASSAT CC,SHARAN,TIGUAN (5N)

CFF100648
AUDI                      A1

SEAT                      IBIZA (V),TOLEDO IV

SKODA                     FABIA,RAPID,ROOMSTER,ROOMSTER Praktik

VW              POLO (6R) (09->),VOYAGE

CFF100649
AUDI                      A6 (11->),A6 Allroad,A7

CFF100657
RENAULT                           KANGOO BE BOP,KANGOO II,LAGUNA
(III),LATITUDE,TWINGO II

CFF100658
OPEL                      CORSA D,CORSA E

VAUXHALL                              CORSA (D),CORSA (E),CORSAVAN (D),CORSAVAN
(E)

CFF100659
DACIA                     DOKKER,LODGY,LOGAN,LOGAN MCV,SANDERO

RENAULT                           CAPTUR,CLIO (IV),CLIO
Grandtour,LOGAN,SANDERO

CFF100660
TOYOTA                        AURIS,COROLLA (E15)

CFF100663
IVECO                     DAILY CITYS,DAILY LINE,DAILY TOURYS,DAILY V,DAILY
VI

CFF100664
IVECO                     DAILY CITYS,DAILY IV (29),DAILY IV (35),DAILY IV
(40),DAILY IV (45),DAILY IV (50),DAILY IV (55),DAILY IV (60),DAILY
IV (65),DAILY IV (70),DAILY IV Bus,DAILY LINE,DAILY
TOURYS,DAILY V,DAILY VI

CFF100670
HYUNDAI                           ACCENT
(IV),ELANTRA,H-1,H100,i20,i30,i800,iLoad,ix35

KIA                  CEED,CERATO (I),PICANTO,PRO CEED,RIO (III),SEDONA
(II),SOUL,SOUL II,SPORTAGE (10->)

CFF100746
RENAULT                           ESPACE (III),KANGOO I,LAGUNA (I),LAGUNA
(II),MASTER (II),MEGANE (I),SCÉNIC (I)

CFF100747
CHEVROLET                           CAPTIVA,EPICA,LACETTI,NUBIRA

CITROËN                           RELAY

FIAT                      500,500 C,CROMA,DOBLO,DUCATO (244),DUCATO
(244, Z_),DUCATO (250),IDEA,PANDA,PUNTO,SEDICI,SIENA,STRADA

LANCIA                        MUSA,YPSILON

OPEL                      AGILA (A),AGILA (B),ANTARA,ASTRA CLASSIC,ASTRA
H,COMBO,CORSA C,MERIVA A,SIGNUM,TIGRA,VECTRA C,ZAFIRA

PEUGEOT                           BOXER

SAAB                      9-3

SUZUKI                        IGNIS (II),SPLASH,SWIFT (III),SWIFT
(IV),SX4,VITARA,WAGON R+

VAUXHALL                              AGILA (II),ANTARA,ASTRA (H),ASTRA TwinTop
(H),ASTRAVAN (H),COMBO (C),COMBO TOUR,CORSA (C),CORSAVAN
(C),MERIVA (A),SIGNUM,TIGRA (II),VECTRA (C),ZAFIRA (II)

CFF101560
CITROËN                           C4,C4 Grand Picasso,C4
Picasso,C5,C8,DISPATCH,DS4,DS5

FIAT                      SCUDO
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...CFF101560
FORD                      C-MAX,FOCUS,FOCUS (II),FOCUS (III),GALAXY,GRAND
C-MAX,KUGA,MONDEO (IV),S-MAX

PEUGEOT                           3008,308,308 CC,308 SW,407,5008,508,508
SW,807,EXPERT,EXPERT Tepee,RCZ

TOYOTA                        PROACE

CFF101561
CHEVROLET                           ASTRA

OPEL                      ASTRA G,ASTRA H,COMBO,CORSA B,CORSA C,CORSA
D,FRONTERA B,MERIVA A,OMEGA B,SIGNUM,SINTRA,VECTRA
B,VECTRA C,ZAFIRA

SAAB                      9-3,9-5

VAUXHALL                              ASTRA (G),ASTRA (H),ASTRAVAN (G),ASTRAVAN
(H),COMBO (C),COMBO TOUR,CORSA (C),CORSA (D),CORSAVAN
(C),FRONTERA (B),MERIVA (A),OMEGA (B),SIGNUM,SINTRA,VECTRA
(B),VECTRA (C),ZAFIRA (I),ZAFIRA (II)

CFF101562
VW              CRAFTER 30-35,CRAFTER 30-50

CFF101563
AUDI                      Q7

PORSCHE                           CAYENNE

VW              TOUAREG

CFF101565
FORD                      C-MAX,FIESTA (VI),FIESTAVAN,FOCUS (II),FOCUS
C-MAX

MAZDA                     2,3

VOLVO                     C30,S40 (II),S80 (II),V50,V70 (III)

CFF101566
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W168),SPRINTER 2-t
(208),SPRINTER 2-t (211),SPRINTER 2-t (213),SPRINTER 3-t
(308),SPRINTER 3-t (311),SPRINTER 3-t (313),SPRINTER 4-t
(408),SPRINTER 4-t (411),SPRINTER 4-t (413),VANEO
(414),V-CLASS (638/2),VITO (FWD) (638)

CFF500416
NISSAN                        INTERSTAR,PRIMASTAR

OPEL                      MOVANO A,VIVARO

RENAULT                           MASTER (II),TRAFIC (II)

VAUXHALL                              MOVANO (A),VIVARO

LFT
ABARTH                        500,500 C,PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO,PUNTO EVO

ALFA ROMEO                              147 (16v),156,159,166,1750-2000,4C,ALFETTA
GT,BRERA,GIULIA,GIULIETTA,GT,GTV,MITO,SPIDER (06->),SPIDER
(95-05)

ALPINA                        B12,B5,ROADSTER S

AUDI                      A3 (8V) (12->),A3 Sportback (8V) (12->),A4 (8W2,
B9),A4 (8W5, B9),A4 (B8) (08->),A4 Allroad,A4 Quattro (8W5,
B9),A4 Quattro (B8) (08->),A4 Quattro (B9),A5,A6 (11->),A6
Allroad,A7,A8,Q3,Q5,Q7,Q7 (4M),R8,TT

BMW                  1 (E81),1 (E82),1 (E87),1 (E88),1 (F20),1 (F21),1 4WD
(F20),1 4WD (F21),2 (F22),2 (F23),2 (F45),2 (F46),2 4WD (F22),3
(E90),3 (E91),3 (E92),3 (E93),3 (F30, F80),3 (F31),3 4WD (E90),3
4WD (E91),3 4WD (E92),3 4WD (F30, F80),3 4WD (F31),3 4WD GT
(F34),3 GT (F34),4 (F32),4 (F33),4 (F36),4 4WD (F32),4 4WD
(F33),4 4WD (F36),5 (E60),5 (E61),5 (F10),5 (F11),5 4WD (E60),5
4WD (E61),5 4WD (F10),5 4WD (F11),5 4WD GT (F07),5 GT
(F07),6 (E63),6 (E64),6 (F06),6 (F12),6 (F13),6 (F13, F06),6 4WD
(F12),6 4WD (F13, F06),7 (F..),7 (G11, G12),7 4WD (F..),7 4WD
(G11, G12),i3,i8,SAC (F16, F86),X1 (E84),X1 (F48),X3 (E83),X3
(F25),X4 (F26),X5,X5 (E70),X6 (E71, E72),Z4 (E85),Z4 (E86),Z4
(E89)

CHEVROLET                           AVEO,CAMARO (11),CAPTIVA,CORVETTE
(04),CRUZE,ORLANDO,TRAX,VOLT

CHRYSLER                              300 C,300 M,GRAND VOYAGER (V),NEON (II),PT
CRUISER,SEBRING,VOYAGER (II),YPSILON

CITROËN                           C1 (I),C1 (II),C3 (II),C3 Picasso,C4,C4
AIRCROSS,C4 CACTUS,C8,C-CROSSER,C-CROSSER
ENTERPRISE,C-ELYSEE,NEMO

DACIA                     DOKKER,DUSTER,LODGY,LOGAN,LOGAN
MCV,SANDERO

DAEWOO                        WINSTORM

DAIHATSU                              CHARADE (11-05),COPEN,CUORE (VI),CUORE
(VII),CUORE (VIII),EXTOL,MATERIA,SIRION,TERIOS,TREVIS,YRV

...LFT
DODGE                     AVENGER,CALIBER,DAKOTA,DAKOTA (4WD),NEON
(II),NITRO

FERRARI                           458

FIAT                      126,500,500 C,500L,BRAVO
(II),CROMA,DOBLO,DUCATO (244),DUCATO (244, Z_),FIORINO
(225),FREEMONT,IDEA,LINEA,MULTIPLA,PANDA,PUNTO,PUNTO /
GRANDE PUNTO,PUNTO EVO,PUNTO Van,QUBO,SEDICI,STILO,TIPO

FORD                      B-MAX,C-MAX,ECOSPORT,FIESTA (V),FIESTA
(VI),FIESTAVAN,FOCUS (II),FOCUS (III),FOCUS
C-MAX,GALAXY,GRAND C-MAX,KA,KUGA,MONDEO
(IV),S-MAX,TOURNEO CONNECT II,TOURNEO COURIER,TRANSIT
CONNECT II,TRANSIT COURIER

HONDA                     ACCORD (IX),ACCORD (VIII),ACCORD EURO
(VIII),CITY,CIVIC (IX),CIVIC (VII),CIVIC (VIII),CR-V (III),CR-V
(IV),CR-Z,FR-V,HR-V,INSIGHT,JAZZ (II),JAZZ (III),JAZZ (IV),LEGEND
(IV),STREAM

HYUNDAI                           ACCENT (III),ACCENT
(IV),COUPE,ELANTRA,GENESIS,GRANDEUR,i10,i20,i30,i40,ix20,ix35,
ix55,MATRIX,SANTA FÉ (II),SONATA (III),SONATA (V),SONATA
(VI),TUCSON,VELOSTER

JAGUAR                        XJ

JEEP                      COMMANDER,COMPASS,GRAND CHEROKEE
(II),GRAND CHEROKEE (III),GRAND CHEROKEE
(IV),PATRIOT,WRANGLER (III)

KIA                  CARENS (III),CARENS (IV),CEED,CERATO
(I),MAGENTIS,OPIRUS,PALIO,PICANTO,PRO CEE´D,PRO CEED,RIO
(II),RIO (III),SEDONA (II),SORENTO,SOUL,SOUL II,SPORTAGE
(10->),VENGA

LADA                      LARGUS,XRAY

LANCIA                        DELTA (III),FLAVIA,LYBRA,MUSA,PHEDRA,THEMA
(6cyl),THESIS,VOYAGER,YPSILON

LAND ROVER                              DISCOVERY (III),DISCOVERY (IV),DISCOVERY
SPORT,FREELANDER (I),FREELANDER (II),RANGE ROVER (III),RANGE
ROVER (IV),RANGE ROVER EVOQUE,RANGE ROVER SPORT

LEXUS                     CT,GS,GX,IS (I),IS (II),IS (III),IS C,LS,RX,SC

LOTUS                     ELISE,EXIGE

MAZDA                     2,3,323 F (VI),323 S (VI),5,6,CX-5,CX-7,CX-9,MPV
(II),MX-5 (III),PREMACY,RX 8

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W169),A-CLASS
(W176),B-CLASS (W245),B-CLASS (W246),C CLASS (S204),C CLASS
(S205),C CLASS (W204),C CLASS (W205),C-CLASS (C204),CITAN,CLA
(C117),CLK (A209),CLK (C209),CLS (C218),CLS (C219),CLS
(X218),E-CLASS (A207),E-CLASS (C207),E-CLASS (S211),E-CLASS
(S212),E-CLASS (W211),E-CLASS (W212),G-CLASS
(W463),GLA-CLASS (X156),GL-CLASS (X164),GL-CLASS
(X166),GLK-CLASS (X204),M-CLASS (W164),M-CLASS
(W166),R-CLASS (W251, V251),S-CLASS (C216),S-CLASS
(W221),S-CLASS (W222),SL (R231),SLK (R171),SLK (R172),SLR
(R199),SLR ROADSTER (R199),SLS AMG (R197),SPRINTER 3.5-t
(316),SPRINTER 3.5-t (324),SPRINTER 3-t (216),SPRINTER 3-t
(224),SPRINTER 4.6-t (424),SPRINTER 5-t (516),SPRINTER 5-t (524)

MG              MG ZT,MG ZT-T

MINI                      MINI (F55),MINI (F56),MINI (R50, R53),MINI
(R56),MINI CLUBMAN,MINI CLUBVAN,MINI CONVERTIBLE
(R52),MINI CONVERTIBLE (R57),MINI COUNTRYMAN,MINI
COUPE,MINI PACEMAN,MINI ROADSTER

MITSUBISHI                              ASX,COLT (VI),COLT CZC,GRANDIS,LANCER
(07->),LANCER (VII),LANCER 4WD (VI),LANCER 4WD (VII),LANCER
SPORTBACK (07->),OUTLANDER (I),OUTLANDER (II),OUTLANDER
(III),PAJERO SPORT (II),PAJERO/SHOGUN (IV),SHOGUN
PININ,SPACE STAR,SPACE WAGON

NISSAN                        350 Z,370 Z,ALMERA (II),CUBE,GT-R,JUKE,MAXIMA
QX (III),MICRA (III),MICRA (IV),MICRA C+C,MURANO,MURANO
(I),MURANO (II),NOTE,NV200,NV200 EVALIA,PATROL
(Y62),PIXO,PULSAR,QASHQAI (I),QASHQAI (II),TIIDA,X-TRAIL
(I),X-TRAIL (II)

OPEL                      ADAM,AGILA (A),AGILA (B),AMPERA,ANTARA,ASTRA
GTC J,ASTRA H,ASTRA J,CASCADA,COMBO,CORSA D,CORSA
E,GT,INSIGNIA,MERIVA B,MOKKA,ZAFIRA

PEUGEOT                           107,108,308,308 CC,4007,BIPPER,BIPPER
Tepee,PARTNER,PARTNER Tepee

PORSCHE                           911 (991),911 (997),911 4WD
(997),918,BOXSTER,CAYENNE,CAYMAN,MACAN,PANAMERA

RENAULT                           CAPTUR,CLIO (IV),CLIO Grandtour,ESPACE
(V),KADJAR,KOLEOS,LOGAN,MEGANE (IV),TALISMAN,TWINGO III,VEL
SATIS,WIND

ROVER                     75

SAAB                      9-5

SEAT                      LEON (12-),Mii

SKODA                     CITIGO,OCTAVIA

SMART                     FORFOUR,FORTWO

...LFT
SUBARU                        BRZ,FORESTER,IMPREZA (07->),JUSTY (III),LEGACY
(III),LEGACY (IV),OUTBACK,TREZIA,TRIBECA,XV

SUZUKI                        ALTO (IV),ALTO (V),CELERIO,GRAND VITARA,IGNIS
(II),JIMNY,KIZASHI,LIANA,SPLASH,SWIFT (III),SWIFT
(IV),SX4,WAGON R

TOYOTA                        AURIS,AVENSIS,AVENSIS
VERSO,AYGO,CAMRY,CELICA,COROLLA (E11),COROLLA
(E12),COROLLA (E15),COROLLA (NRE18, ZRE18, NDE18),ECHO,GT
86,IQ,LAND CRUISER 150,LAND CRUISER
200,PASSO,PREVIA,PRIUS,RAV 4 (II),RAV 4 (III),RAV 4 (IV),URBAN
CRUISER,VERSO,VERSO S,YARIS,YARIS/VITZ

VAUXHALL                              ADAM,AGILA (I),AGILA (II),ANTARA,ASTRA
(H),ASTRA (J),ASTRA GTC (J),ASTRA TwinTop (H),CASCADA,COMBO
(D),CORSA (D),CORSA (E),INSIGNIA,MOKKA,ZAFIRA (II),ZAFIRA (III)

VOLVO                     S60 (II),S80 (II),V70 (III),V70 III

VW              CC,GOLF SPORTSVAN,GOLF VII,KAEFER,PASSAT
(05-11),PASSAT (10->),PASSAT (81-88),PASSAT (88-97),PASSAT
4WD (05-11),PASSAT 4WD (10->),PASSAT CC,TIGUAN
(5N),TOUAREG,UP

WIESMANN                              ROADSTER



359

CCF0001
AUDI                      A3 (8L) (96-03),TT

SEAT                      AROSA,CORDOBA (93-02),IBIZA (II),IBIZA
(III),INCA,LEON (98-06),TOLEDO (II)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA,SUPERB

VW              CADDY (II),CORRADO,GOLF III,GOLF III (4WD),GOLF
IV,LUPO,PASSAT (01-05),PASSAT 4WD (01-05),POLO (6K)
(97-01),POLO (6N) (94-02),POLO CLASSIC (6KV2),VENTO

CCF0001C
AUDI                      A3 (8L) (96-03),TT

SEAT                      AROSA,CORDOBA (93-02),IBIZA (II),IBIZA
(III),INCA,LEON (98-06),TOLEDO (II)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA,SUPERB

VW              CADDY (II),CORRADO,GOLF III,GOLF III (4WD),GOLF
IV,LUPO,PASSAT (01-05),PASSAT 4WD (01-05),POLO (6K)
(97-01),POLO (6N) (94-02),POLO CLASSIC (6KV2),VENTO

CCF0002
OPEL                      OMEGA A,VECTRA A,VECTRA B

VAUXHALL                              CARLTON (III),VECTRA (B)

CCF0002C
OPEL                      OMEGA A,VECTRA A,VECTRA B

VAUXHALL                              CARLTON (III),VECTRA (B)

CCF0003
HYUNDAI                           ACCENT (IV),GENESIS,i40,VELOSTER

KIA                  CARENS (II),CARENS (III),CERATO (II),CERATO KOUP,RIO
(II),RIO (III),SPORTAGE (04-10),SPORTAGE (10->),SPORTAGE
(93-04)

CCF0006
CITROËN                           C8,DISPATCH

FIAT                      SCUDO,ULYSSE

LANCIA                        PHEDRA

PEUGEOT                           807,EXPERT

CCF0006C
CITROËN                           C8,DISPATCH

FIAT                      SCUDO,ULYSSE

LANCIA                        PHEDRA

PEUGEOT                           807,EXPERT

CCF0007
HYUNDAI                           ACCENT (I),ACCENT (II)

CCF0008C
CITROËN                           C5,C6

PEUGEOT                           407

CCF0009
RENAULT                           AVANTIME,ESPACE (II),ESPACE (III)

CCF0010
RENAULT                           TWINGO I

CCF0011
RENAULT                           LAGUNA (II),VEL SATIS

CCF0011C
RENAULT                           LAGUNA (II),VEL SATIS

CCF0012
RENAULT                           ESPACE (IV)

CCF0012C
RENAULT                           ESPACE (IV)

CCF0013
OPEL                      ASTRA CLASSIC,ASTRA F CLASSIC,ASTRA G,ASTRA
H,ASTRA J,ZAFIRA

VAUXHALL                              ASTRA (G),ASTRA (H),ASTRA TwinTop
(H),ASTRAVAN (G),ASTRAVAN (H),ZAFIRA (I)

CCF0013C
OPEL                      ASTRA CLASSIC,ASTRA F CLASSIC,ASTRA G,ASTRA
H,ASTRA J,ZAFIRA

...CCF0013C
VAUXHALL                              ASTRA (G),ASTRA (H),ASTRA TwinTop
(H),ASTRAVAN (G),ASTRAVAN (H),ZAFIRA (I)

CCF0015
CADILLAC                              BLS,ESCALADE

FIAT                      CROMA

OPEL                      COMBO,CORSA C,SIGNUM,TIGRA,VECTRA C

SAAB                      9-3,9-3X

VAUXHALL                              COMBO (C),COMBO TOUR,CORSA (C),CORSAVAN
(C),SIGNUM,TIGRA (II),VECTRA (C)

CCF0015C
CADILLAC                              BLS,ESCALADE

FIAT                      CROMA

OPEL                      COMBO,CORSA C,SIGNUM,TIGRA,VECTRA C

SAAB                      9-3,9-3X

VAUXHALL                              COMBO (C),COMBO TOUR,CORSA (C),CORSAVAN
(C),SIGNUM,TIGRA (II),VECTRA (C)

CCF0017
DAIHATSU                              TERIOS

HONDA                     JAZZ (II)

CCF0018
OPEL                      AGILA (A)

SUBARU                        JUSTY (II),JUSTY (III)

SUZUKI                        IGNIS (I),IGNIS (II),WAGON R,WAGON R+

VAUXHALL                              AGILA (I)

CCF0021
AUDI                      Q7

PORSCHE                           CAYENNE

VW              AMAROK,MULTIVAN (T5),TOUAREG,TRANSPORTER
(T5),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T5)

CCF0021C
AUDI                      Q7

PORSCHE                           CAYENNE

VW              AMAROK,MULTIVAN (T5),TOUAREG,TRANSPORTER
(T5),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T5)

CCF0023
FORD                      FOCUS (II),FOCUS C-MAX

VOLVO                     C30,C70 (II),S40 (II),S80 (II),V50

CCF0023C
FORD                      FOCUS (II),FOCUS C-MAX

VOLVO                     C30,C70 (II),S40 (II),S80 (II),V50

CCF0024
FORD                      FOCUS (I),TOURNEO CONNECT,TRANSIT CONNECT

CCF0024C
FORD                      FOCUS (I),TOURNEO CONNECT,TRANSIT CONNECT

CCF0025
CHEVROLET                           AVEO,KALOS

DAEWOO                        KALOS

CCF0026
CHEVROLET                           LACETTI,NUBIRA

DAEWOO                        GENTRA,LACETTI,NUBIRA

CCF0027
HONDA                     ACCORD (VII)

CCF0028
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,XSARA

PEUGEOT                           PARTNER

CCF0029
VOLVO                     S60 (I),S80 (I),V70 (II),XC70 CROSS COUNTRY,XC90

CCF0029C
VOLVO                     S60 (I),S80 (I),V70 (II),XC70 CROSS COUNTRY,XC90

CCF0030
HYUNDAI                           ACCENT (II),GETZ

CCF0031
RENAULT                           MEGANE SCENIC

CCF0032
KIA                  SEDONA (I),SEDONA (II)

CCF0033
KIA                  CERATO (I),CERATO (II),CERATO KOUP,SEDONA
(II),SORENTO

CCF0034
HYUNDAI                           i10

KIA                  PICANTO

CCF0035
NISSAN                        KUBISTAR

RENAULT                           CLIO (II),KANGOO I,MEGANE (I),THALIA
(I),THALIA (II)

CCF0037
MAZDA                     323 F (VI),323 S (VI),626 (V),PREMACY

CCF0038C
MITSUBISHI                              GRANDIS,L 200 (06->),L 200 (96-06),LANCER
(VI),LANCER (VII),LANCER 4WD (VI),LANCER 4WD (VII),OUTLANDER
(I),PAJERO SPORT (II),SPACE WAGON

CCF0040
FORD                      TRANSIT (91-94),TRANSIT V (94-03),TRANSIT VI
(00-06)

CCF0043C
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       M-CLASS (W163)

CCF0045
CITROËN                           C4 AIRCROSS,C-CROSSER,C-CROSSER ENTERPRISE

ISUZU                     D-MAX

MITSUBISHI                              ASX,ASX Van,LANCER (07->),LANCER
(VII),LANCER SPORTBACK (07->),OUTLANDER (II),OUTLANDER (III)

PEUGEOT                           4007,4008

CCF0046
FORD                      GALAXY

SEAT                      ALHAMBRA

VW              SHARAN

CCF0046C
FORD                      GALAXY

SEAT                      ALHAMBRA

VW              SHARAN

CCF0047
CITROËN                           C5

CCF0047C
CITROËN                           C5

CCF0048C
PEUGEOT                           607

CCF0049
PEUGEOT                           406

PORSCHE                           911 (993),911 (996),911 (997),911 4WD
(993),911 4WD (996),911 4WD (997),BOXSTER,CAYMAN

CCF0049C
PEUGEOT                           406

PORSCHE                           911 (993),911 (996),911 (997),911 4WD
(993),911 4WD (996),911 4WD (997),BOXSTER,CAYMAN

CCF0050
LEXUS                     GX

...CCF0050
SUBARU                        LEGACY (III),LEGACY (IV),LEGACY
OUTBACK,OUTBACK,TRIBECA

TOYOTA                        4 RUNNER,ALLION (I),AVENSIS
VERSO,CAMRY,CELICA,FJ CRUISER,LAND CRUISER 120,LAND
CRUISER 90,PREVIA,PRIUS,YARIS VERSO,YARIS/VITZ

CCF0050C
LEXUS                     GX,RX

SUBARU                        LEGACY (III),LEGACY (IV),LEGACY
OUTBACK,OUTBACK,TRIBECA

TOYOTA                        4 RUNNER,ALLION (I),AVENSIS
VERSO,CAMRY,CELICA,LAND CRUISER 120,LAND CRUISER
90,PREVIA,PRIUS,RAV 4 (III),RAV 4 (IV),TUNDRA,URBAN
CRUISER,VERSO,VERSO S,YARIS/VITZ

CCF0051
DAIHATSU                              CHARADE (11-05)

LAND ROVER                              RANGE ROVER (IV),RANGE ROVER SPORT

LEXUS                     CT,ES,GS,GX,HS,IS (II),IS C,LFA,LS,LX,NX,RX

SUBARU                        LEGACY (V),OUTBACK,TREZIA

TOYOTA                        ALPHARD (II),AURION,AURIS,AURIS
VAN,AVENSIS,CAMRY,COROLLA (E15),COROLLA (NRE18, ZRE18,
NDE18),FORTUNER,HIACE (IV),HIACE (V),HILUX,HILUX
(III),KLUGER,LAND CRUISER 100,LAND CRUISER 150,LAND CRUISER
200,MATRIX,MIRAI,PREVIA,PRIUS,RAV 4 (III),RAV 4
(IV),SIENNA,TUNDRA,URBAN CRUISER,VENZA,VERSO,VERSO
S,YARIS,YARIS/VITZ

CCF0051C
LAND ROVER                              RANGE ROVER (IV),RANGE ROVER SPORT

LEXUS                     CT,ES,GS,GX,HS,IS (II),IS C,LFA,LS,LX,NX,RX

SUBARU                        LEGACY (IV),LEGACY (V),OUTBACK,TREZIA

TOYOTA                        ALPHARD (II),AURION,AURIS,AURIS
VAN,AVENSIS,CAMRY,COROLLA (E15),COROLLA (NRE18, ZRE18,
NDE18),FORTUNER,HIACE (IV),HIACE (V),HILUX,HILUX
(III),KLUGER,LAND CRUISER 150,LAND CRUISER
200,MATRIX,MIRAI,PRIUS,RAV 4 (III),RAV 4
(IV),SIENNA,TUNDRA,URBAN CRUISER,VENZA,VERSO,VERSO
S,YARIS,YARIS/VITZ

CCF0052
TOYOTA                        AVENSIS,COROLLA (E12),COROLLA VERSO

CCF0052C
TOYOTA                        AVENSIS,COROLLA (E12),COROLLA VERSO

CCF0054
TOYOTA                        COROLLA (E11)

CCF0055
TOYOTA                        AVENSIS,CARINA E,CARINA II,PICNIC

CCF0056
HYUNDAI                           COUPE,ELANTRA,MATRIX

CCF0057
ALPINA                        B10,D10

BMW                  5 (E39)

CCF0057C
ALPINA                        B10,D10

BMW                  5 (E39)

CCF0058
NISSAN                        QASHQAI,QASHQAI (I),X-TRAIL (II)

CCF0059
AUDI                      A8

CCF0059C
AUDI                      A8

CCF0060
RENAULT                           MEGANE (II)

CCF0060C
RENAULT                           MEGANE (II)
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CCF0061
RENAULT                           GRAND SCÉNIC (II),SCÉNIC (II)

CCF0062
RENAULT                           SCÉNIC (I)

CCF0063
VOLVO                     850,C70 (I),S70,S90,V70 (I),V70 (II),V90,XC70
CROSS COUNTRY

CCF0063C
VOLVO                     850,C70 (I),S70,S90,V70 (I),V70 (II),V90,XC70
CROSS COUNTRY

CCF0065
CHEVROLET                           LANOS

DAEWOO                        LANOS,NUBIRA

ZAZ                  LANOS,LANOS PICK-UP

CCF0066
RENAULT                           SAFRANE (I),SAFRANE (II)

CCF0068
ALPINA                        B3

BMW                  3 (E46),3 4WD (E46),X3 (E83)

CCF0068C
ALPINA                        B3

BMW                  3 (E46),3 4WD (E46),X3 (E83)

CCF0070
AUDI                      A6 (94-97),A6 (97-05)

CCF0070C
AUDI                      A6 (94-97),A6 (97-05)

CCF0073
ALFA ROMEO                              156

FIAT                      BRAVA,BRAVO (I),MAREA

LANCIA                        LYBRA

CCF0073C
ALFA ROMEO                              156

FIAT                      BRAVA,BRAVO (I),MAREA

LANCIA                        LYBRA

CCF0075
VW              TRANSPORTER (T4),TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T4)

CCF0077
NISSAN                        KUBISTAR

RENAULT                           KANGOO I,KANGOO II

CCF0079
CHEVROLET                           ASTRA,CELTA,CORSA,MONTANA

OPEL                      ASTRA F,ASTRA F CLASSIC,CALIBRA A,COMBO,CORSA
B,TIGRA

VAUXHALL                              ASTRA (F),ASTRA (II),ASTRAMAX,ASTRAVAN
(F),CALIBRA,COMBO (B),CORSA (B),CORSAVAN (B),TIGRA (I)

CCF0079C
CHEVROLET                           MONTANA

OPEL                      ASTRA F,ASTRA F CLASSIC,CALIBRA A,COMBO,CORSA
B,TIGRA

VAUXHALL                              ASTRA (F),ASTRA (II),ASTRAMAX,ASTRAVAN
(F),CALIBRA,COMBO (B),CORSA (B),CORSAVAN (B),TIGRA (I)

CCF0080
CITROËN                           DISPATCH

FIAT                      SCUDO,ULYSSE

LANCIA                        ZETA

PEUGEOT                           806,EXPERT

CCF0081
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W168),VANEO (414)

CCF0081C
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W168),VANEO (414)

CCF0082
PEUGEOT                           206,206 Van,206+,CORDOBA (93-02)

CCF0082C
PEUGEOT                           206,206 Van,206+,CORDOBA (93-02)

CCF0083
RENAULT                           MEGANE SCENIC,SCÉNIC (I)

CCF0084R
RENAULT                           LAGUNA (I)

CCF0085
PEUGEOT                           306

CCF0086
BMW                  3 (E36)

CCF0087C
FIAT                      MULTIPLA

CCF0089
HONDA                     CIVIC (III),CIVIC (IV),CR-V (I)

MG              EXPRESS,MG ZR,MG ZS

ROVER                     200,25,400,45,CABRIOLET,STREETWISE

CCF0093
CITROËN                           XSARA PICASSO

CCF0093C
CITROËN                           XSARA PICASSO

CCF0094
CHRYSLER                              DELTA

FIAT                      BRAVO (II),BRAVO Van,STILO

LANCIA                        DELTA (III)

CCF0094C
CHRYSLER                              DELTA

FIAT                      BRAVO (II),BRAVO Van,STILO

LANCIA                        DELTA (III)

CCF0095
CITROËN                           XSARA

CCF0096
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       V-CLASS (638/2),VITO (FWD) (638)

CCF0097
VOLVO                     S40 (I),V40

CCF0097C
VOLVO                     S40 (I),V40

CCF0099
NISSAN                        INTERSTAR,PRIMASTAR

OPEL                      MOVANO A,VIVARO

RENAULT                           TRAFIC (II)

VAUXHALL                              VIVARO

CCF0100
ABARTH                        500,500 C

CHRYSLER                              YPSILON

FIAT                      500,500 C,PANDA

FORD                      KA

LANCIA                        YPSILON

CCF0101
RENAULT                           MEGANE (I)

CCF0106
HYUNDAI                           HIGHWAY VAN,SANTA FÉ (I),SONATA
(III),TRAJET,XG

KIA                  MAGENTIS,OPIRUS,SORENTO

CCF0107
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       CLS (C219),E-CLASS (S211),E-CLASS
(W211)

CCF0107C
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       CLS (C219),E-CLASS (S211),E-CLASS
(W211)

CCF0108
RENAULT                           MEGANE SCENIC,SCÉNIC (I)

CCF0109
FORD                      C-MAX,FOCUS (II),FOCUS
C-MAX,GALAXY,KUGA,MONDEO (IV),S-MAX

CCF0109C
FORD                      C-MAX,FOCUS (II),FOCUS
C-MAX,GALAXY,KUGA,MONDEO (IV),S-MAX

CCF0111
DAEWOO                        TACUMA

CCF0112C
AUDI                      A3 (8L) (96-03),TT

SKODA                     OCTAVIA

VW              BORA,BORA (4WD),GOLF IV,GOLF IV (4WD),LUPO,NEW
BEETLE,POLO (6K) (97-01),POLO (6N) (94-02),POLO (86C)
(81-94),POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)

CCF0113
FORD                      COURIER,ESCORT VAN (95),FIESTA (III),FIESTA
(IV),FIESTAVAN,KA,KA Van,PUMA,STREET KA

CCF0113C
FORD                      COURIER,ESCORT VAN (95),FIESTA (III),FIESTA
(IV),FIESTAVAN,KA,KA Van,PUMA,STREET KA

CCF0114C
SAAB                      9-5

CCF0115
ALPINA                        B5,B6

BMW                  5 (E60),5 (E61),5 4WD (E60),5 4WD (E61),6 (E63),6
(E64)

CCF0115C
ALPINA                        B5,B6

BMW                  5 (E60),5 (E61),5 4WD (E60),5 4WD (E61),6 (E63),6
(E64)

CCF0116
MAZDA                     2,6,CX-7

CCF0116C
MAZDA                     2,6,CX-7

CCF0117
LAND ROVER                              FREELANDER (I)

CCF0118
BMW                  1 (E81),1 (E82),1 (E87),1 (E88),3 (E90),3 (E91),3
(E92),3 (E93),3 4WD (E90),3 4WD (E91),3 4WD (E92),X1 (E84),X1
4WD (E84)

CCF0118C
BMW                  1 (E81),1 (E82),1 (E87),1 (E88),3 (E90),3 (E91),3
(E92),3 (E93),3 4WD (E90),3 4WD (E91),3 4WD (E92),X1 (E84),X1
4WD (E84)

CCF0119
ABARTH                        PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO,PUNTO EVO

ALFA ROMEO                              MITO

CITROËN                           NEMO

FIAT                      DOBLO,FIORINO (225),PUNTO,PUNTO / GRANDE
PUNTO,PUNTO EVO,PUNTO EVO Van,PUNTO Van,QUBO

OPEL                      ADAM,COMBO,CORSA D

...CCF0119
PEUGEOT                           BIPPER,BIPPER Tepee

VAUXHALL                              COMBO (D),CORSA (D),CORSAVAN (D)

CCF0119C
ABARTH                        PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO,PUNTO EVO

ALFA ROMEO                              MITO

CITROËN                           NEMO

FIAT                      DOBLO,FIORINO (225),PUNTO,PUNTO / GRANDE
PUNTO,PUNTO EVO,PUNTO EVO Van,PUNTO Van,QUBO

OPEL                      ADAM,COMBO,CORSA D

PEUGEOT                           BIPPER,BIPPER Tepee

VAUXHALL                              COMBO (D),CORSA (D),CORSAVAN (D)

CCF0120
CITROËN                           C3 (II),C4 CACTUS,DS3

PEUGEOT                           2008,207,207 CC,207 SW,208

CCF0120C
CITROËN                           C3 (II),C4 CACTUS,DS3

PEUGEOT                           2008,207,207 CC,207 SW,208

CCF0122
SUBARU                        IMPREZA (00-07)

CCF0123
TOYOTA                        RAV 4 (I),RAV 4 (II),YARIS VERSO,YARIS/VITZ

CCF0124
AUDI                      A4 (B6) (01-05),A4 (B7) (05-08),A4 Quattro (B6)
(01-05),A4 Quattro (B7) (05-08),A6 (97-05),ALLROAD

SEAT                      EXEO

CCF0124C
AUDI                      A4 (B6) (01-05),A4 (B7) (05-08),A4 Quattro (B6)
(01-05),A4 Quattro (B7) (05-08),A6 (97-05),ALLROAD

SEAT                      EXEO

CCF0125
HONDA                     ACCORD (IX),ACCORD (VII),ACCORD (VIII),ACCORD
EURO (VIII),CIVIC (IX),CIVIC (VIII),CROSSTOUR,CR-V (III),CR-V
(IV),LEGEND (III),LEGEND (IV),PILOT

CCF0126
KIA                  CARENS (I),CARENS (II)

CCF0129
MAZDA                     3,5

CCF0131
NISSAN                        MURANO (I),MURANO (II),X-TRAIL,X-TRAIL (I)

CCF0132
LAND ROVER                              FREELANDER (I)

CCF0133
HYUNDAI                           GRANDEUR,SANTA FÉ (I),SANTA FÉ (II),SONATA
(V)

KIA                  MAGENTIS

CCF0134
CADILLAC                              SRX

CHEVROLET                           AVEO,COBALT,CRUZE,MALIBU
(12),ORLANDO,TRAX,VOLT

OPEL                      AMPERA,ASTRA GTC J,ASTRA
J,CASCADA,INSIGNIA,KARL,MERIVA B,MOKKA,ZAFIRA

SAAB                      9-5

VAUXHALL                              AMPERA,ASTRA (J),ASTRA GTC (J),ASTRAVAN
(H),CASCADA,INSIGNIA,MERIVA (B),MOKKA,VIVA,ZAFIRA (III)

CCF0134C
CADILLAC                              SRX

CHEVROLET                           AVEO,COBALT,CRUZE,MALIBU
(12),ORLANDO,TRAX,VOLT
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...CCF0134C
OPEL                      AMPERA,ASTRA GTC J,ASTRA
J,CASCADA,INSIGNIA,KARL,MERIVA B,MOKKA,ZAFIRA

SAAB                      9-5

VAUXHALL                              AMPERA,ASTRA (J),ASTRA GTC (J),ASTRAVAN
(H),CASCADA,INSIGNIA,MERIVA (B),MOKKA,VIVA,ZAFIRA (III)

CCF0137
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,C4 Grand Picasso,C4
Picasso,DISPATCH,DS5,SPACETOURER

PEUGEOT                           3008,5008,EXPERT,PARTNER,PARTNER
Tepee,TRAVELLER

TOYOTA                        PROACE

CCF0137C
CITROËN                           BERLINGO,C4 Grand Picasso,C4
Picasso,DISPATCH,DS5,SPACETOURER

PEUGEOT                           3008,5008,EXPERT,PARTNER,PARTNER
Tepee,TRAVELLER

TOYOTA                        PROACE

CCF0139
CITROËN                           NEMO

FIAT                      DOBLO,FIORINO (225),LINEA,QUBO

OPEL                      COMBO

PEUGEOT                           BIPPER,BIPPER Tepee

CCF0140
NISSAN                        JUKE,PULSAR,SENTRA

RENAULT                           FLUENCE

CCF0141
RENAULT                           LAGUNA (III),MEGANE (III)

CCF0141C
RENAULT                           LAGUNA (III),MEGANE (III)

CCF0142
DAIHATSU                              CUORE (VIII),TERIOS

FIAT                      SEDICI

SUBARU                        BRZ

SUZUKI                        SWIFT (III),SWIFT (IV),SX4

TOYOTA                        GT 86

CCF0143
LAND ROVER                              FREELANDER (II),RANGE ROVER EVOQUE

VOLVO                     S60 (II),S80 (II),V60,V70 (III),V70 III,XC60,XC70 (II)

CCF0143C
LAND ROVER                              FREELANDER (II),RANGE ROVER EVOQUE

VOLVO                     S60 (II),S80 (II),V60,V70 (III),V70 III,XC60,XC70 (II)

CCF0144
CITROËN                           DISPATCH

FIAT                      SCUDO

PEUGEOT                           EXPERT,EXPERT Tepee

CCF0144C
CITROËN                           DISPATCH

FIAT                      SCUDO

PEUGEOT                           EXPERT,EXPERT Tepee

CCF0146
FIAT                      DOBLO,IDEA,PUNTO

LANCIA                        MUSA,YPSILON

UAZ                  HUNTER,PATRIOT

CCF0147
MINI                      MINI (R50, R53),MINI (R56),MINI CLUBMAN,MINI
CLUBVAN,MINI CONVERTIBLE (R57),MINI COUNTRYMAN,MINI
COUPE,MINI PACEMAN,MINI ROADSTER

CCF0149C
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       AMG GT / GT S (C190),C CLASS (S204),C
CLASS (W204),C-CLASS (C204),CLS (C218),CLS (X218),E-CLASS
(A207),E-CLASS (C207),E-CLASS (S212),E-CLASS (W212),GLK-CLASS
(X204),SL (R231),SLS AMG (C197),SLS AMG (R197)

CCF0150C
CITROËN                           C5,C6

PEUGEOT                           407

CCF0151
HYUNDAI                           ix20

KIA                  VENGA

CCF0152
FORD                      B-MAX,ECOSPORT,FIESTA (V),FIESTA
(VI),FIESTAVAN,KA,TOURNEO COURIER,TRANSIT COURIER

CCF0153
RENAULT                           KOLEOS

CCF0154
NISSAN                        NAVARA,NAVARA (4WD),NP300,PATHFINDER

CCF0155
IVECO                     DAILY IV (29),DAILY IV (35),DAILY IV (40),DAILY IV
(45),DAILY IV (50),DAILY IV (55),DAILY IV (60),DAILY IV (65),DAILY
IV (70),DAILY IV Bus,DAILY V,MASSIF

CCF0155C
IVECO                     DAILY IV (29),DAILY IV (35),DAILY IV (40),DAILY IV
(45),DAILY IV (50),DAILY IV (55),DAILY IV (60),DAILY IV (65),DAILY
IV (70),DAILY IV Bus,DAILY V,MASSIF

CCF0156
HYUNDAI                           i20

CCF0157
MAYBACH                           MAYBACH

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       E-CLASS (S210),E-CLASS (W210),S-CLASS
(C215),S-CLASS (W220)

CCF0157C
MAYBACH                           MAYBACH

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       E-CLASS (S210),E-CLASS (W210),S-CLASS
(C215),S-CLASS (W220)

CCF0158C
CHRYSLER                              300 C

CCF0159
CITROËN                           RELAY

FIAT                      DUCATO (250)

PEUGEOT                           BOXER

CCF0160
KIA                  SOUL

CCF0161
SUZUKI                        GRAND VITARA

CCF0162
BMW                  X5 (E53)

LAND ROVER                              RANGE ROVER (III)

CCF0162C
BMW                  X5 (E53)

LAND ROVER                              RANGE ROVER (III)

CCF0164
CHEVROLET                           CAPTIVA

DAEWOO                        WINSTORM

OPEL                      ANTARA

VAUXHALL                              ANTARA

CCF0165
CHRYSLER                              PT CRUISER

CCF0166
BMW                  SAC (F16, F86),X5,X5 (E70),X6 (E71, E72)

CCF0166C
BMW                  SAC (F16, F86),X5,X5 (E70),X6 (E71, E72)

CCF0168
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C-CLASS (CL203),C-CLASS (S202),C-CLASS
(S203),C-CLASS (W203),CLC-CLASS (CL203),CLK (A209),CLK (C209)

CCF0168C
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C-CLASS (CL203),C-CLASS (S202),C-CLASS
(S203),C-CLASS (W203),CLC-CLASS (CL203),CLK (A209),CLK (C209)

CCF0169C
MITSUBISHI                              CHALLENGER,PAJERO/SHOGUN
(II),PAJERO/SHOGUN (III),PAJERO/SHOGUN (IV),PAJERO/SHOGUN
CLASSIC,SHOGUN PININ,SHOGUN SPORT VAN

CCF0170
CHEVROLET                           SPARK

CCF0171C
SMART                     FORTWO

CCF0172
HYUNDAI                           i30

KIA                  CEED,PRO CEED

CCF0173
AUDI                      A4 (B8) (08->),A4 Allroad,A4 Quattro (B8)
(08->),A5,Q5

PORSCHE                           MACAN

CCF0173C
AUDI                      A4 (B8) (08->),A4 Allroad,A4 Quattro (B8)
(08->),A5,Q5

PORSCHE                           MACAN

CCF0175
HONDA                     HR-V,LOGO

CCF0177
SUBARU                        FORESTER,IMPREZA,IMPREZA (07->),XV

CCF0178
KIA                  SHUMA (I),SHUMA (II)

CCF0179
FORD                      COUGAR,MONDEO (I),MONDEO (II),TAUNUS 15M

CCF0179C
FORD                      COUGAR,MONDEO (I),MONDEO (II),TAUNUS 15M

CCF0180
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       SPRINTER 3.5-t (309),SPRINTER 3.5-t
(310),SPRINTER 3.5-t (311),SPRINTER 3.5-t (313),SPRINTER 3.5-t
(315),SPRINTER 3.5-t (316),SPRINTER 3.5-t (318),SPRINTER 3.5-t
(319),SPRINTER 3.5-t (324),SPRINTER 3-t (209),SPRINTER 3-t
(210),SPRINTER 3-t (211),SPRINTER 3-t (213),SPRINTER 3-t
(215),SPRINTER 3-t (216),SPRINTER 3-t (218),SPRINTER 3-t
(219),SPRINTER 3-t (224),SPRINTER 4.6-t (411),SPRINTER 4.6-t
(413),SPRINTER 4.6-t (415),SPRINTER 4.6-t (416),SPRINTER 4.6-t
(418),SPRINTER 4.6-t (419),SPRINTER 4.6-t (424),SPRINTER 5-t
(509),SPRINTER 5-t (510),SPRINTER 5-t (511),SPRINTER 5-t
(513),SPRINTER 5-t (515),SPRINTER 5-t (516),SPRINTER 5-t
(518),SPRINTER 5-t (519),SPRINTER 5-t (524)

VW              CRAFTER 30-35,CRAFTER 30-50

CCF0180C
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       SPRINTER 3.5-t (309),SPRINTER 3.5-t
(310),SPRINTER 3.5-t (311),SPRINTER 3.5-t (313),SPRINTER 3.5-t
(315),SPRINTER 3.5-t (316),SPRINTER 3.5-t (318),SPRINTER 3.5-t
(319),SPRINTER 3.5-t (324),SPRINTER 3-t (209),SPRINTER 3-t
(210),SPRINTER 3-t (211),SPRINTER 3-t (213),SPRINTER 3-t
(215),SPRINTER 3-t (216),SPRINTER 3-t (218),SPRINTER 3-t
(219),SPRINTER 3-t (224),SPRINTER 4.6-t (413),SPRINTER 4.6-t
(415),SPRINTER 4.6-t (416),SPRINTER 4.6-t (418),SPRINTER 4.6-t
(419),SPRINTER 4.6-t (424),SPRINTER 5-t (509),SPRINTER 5-t
(510),SPRINTER 5-t (511),SPRINTER 5-t (513),SPRINTER 5-t
(515),SPRINTER 5-t (516),SPRINTER 5-t (518),SPRINTER 5-t
(519),SPRINTER 5-t (524)

VW              CRAFTER 30-35,CRAFTER 30-50

CCF0181
HYUNDAI                           TUCSON,TUCSON (4WD)

KIA                  SORENTO,SPORTAGE (04-10)

CCF0182
OPEL                      AGILA (B)

...CCF0182
SUZUKI                        SPLASH

VAUXHALL                              AGILA (II)

CCF0184
LAND ROVER                              DISCOVERY (III),DISCOVERY (IV),RANGE ROVER
SPORT

CCF0184C
LAND ROVER                              DISCOVERY (III),DISCOVERY (IV),RANGE ROVER
SPORT

CCF0185
HONDA                     CITY,CR-Z,INSIGHT,JAZZ (III)

CCF0186
HYUNDAI                           ACCENT (III),ELANTRA,i30

CCF0187
HYUNDAI                           SANTA FÉ (I),SONATA (III)

CCF0197C
AUDI                      A8

CCF0198
MITSUBISHI                              GALANT (VI)

CCF0199
NISSAN                        PATROL (Y61) (II)

CCF0201
CHRYSLER                              CROSSFIRE

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C-CLASS (S202),C-CLASS (W202),CLK
(A208),CLK (C208),E-CLASS (S210),E-CLASS (W210),SLK (R170)

CCF0201C
CHRYSLER                              CROSSFIRE

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       C-CLASS (S202),C-CLASS (W202),CLK
(A208),CLK (C208),E-CLASS (S210),E-CLASS (W210),SLK (R170)

CCF0202
ALFA ROMEO                              145 (->96),145 (96->),146 (->96),146
(96->),155,GTV,SPIDER (95-05)

FIAT                      COUPE,TEMPRA,TIPO

CCF0203C
BMW                  7 (E65, E66),7 (E65, E66, E67)

ROLLS-ROYCE                                 PHANTOM

CCF0208
OPEL                      OMEGA B

VAUXHALL                              OMEGA (B)

CCF0208C
OPEL                      OMEGA B

VAUXHALL                              OMEGA (B)

CCF0209
AUDI                      80 (B3) (86-91),80 (B4) (91-96),80 Quattro (B4)
(91-96),A4 (B5) (94-01),A4 QUATTRO (B5)
(94-01),CABRIOLET,COUPE,COUPE Quattro

VW              PASSAT (97-00)

CCF0209C
AUDI                      80 (B3) (86-91),80 (B4) (91-96),80 Quattro (B4)
(91-96),A4 (B5) (94-01),A4 QUATTRO (B5)
(94-01),CABRIOLET,COUPE,COUPE Quattro

VW              PASSAT (97-00)

CCF0211R
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       E-CLASS (S211),E-CLASS (W211)

CCF0216
BMW                  7 (E38),7 4WD (E38)

CCF0216C
BMW                  7 (E38),7 4WD (E38)
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CCF0223
SUZUKI                        LIANA

CCF0225
MITSUBISHI                              CARISMA,CHALLENGER,COLT (V),L 200 (06->),L
200 (86-96),L 200 (96-06),LANCER (VI),SPACE STAR

CCF0227
CITROËN                           C2,C2 ENTERPRISE,C3 (I),C3 Picasso,C4,C4 Grand
Picasso,C4 Picasso,DS4

PEUGEOT                           1007,307,308,308 CC,308 SW,408,RCZ

CCF0227C
CITROËN                           C2,C2 ENTERPRISE,C3 (I),C3 Picasso,C4,C4 Grand
Picasso,C4 Picasso,DS4

PEUGEOT                           1007,307,308,308 CC,308 SW,408,RCZ

CCF0233
ISUZU                     TROOPER

OPEL                      MONTEREY B

VAUXHALL                              MONTEREY (II)

CCF0237
RENAULT                           LAGUNA (I)

CCF0238C
MAZDA                     323 F (VI),323 S (VI),626 (V),PREMACY

CCF0240
MAZDA                     DEMIO

CCF0242
NISSAN                        MICRA (II)

CCF0243
FIAT                      PALIO,SIENA

CCF0244C
JAGUAR                        F-TYPE,XK

CCF0249
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       S-CLASS (W221),SL (R129)

CCF0257
DAEWOO                        LEGANZA

CCF0260
MG              MG ZT,MG ZT-T

ROVER                     75

CCF0282
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       SPRINTER (616),SPRINTER 2-t
(208),SPRINTER 2-t (210),SPRINTER 2-t (211),SPRINTER 2-t
(212),SPRINTER 2-t (213),SPRINTER 2-t (214),SPRINTER 2-t
(216),SPRINTER 3-t,SPRINTER 3-t (308),SPRINTER 3-t
(310),SPRINTER 3-t (311),SPRINTER 3-t (312),SPRINTER 3-t
(313),SPRINTER 3-t (314),SPRINTER 3-t (316),SPRINTER 4-t
(408),SPRINTER 4-t (410),SPRINTER 4-t (411),SPRINTER 4-t
(412),SPRINTER 4-t (413),SPRINTER 4-t (414),SPRINTER 4-t (416)

VW              LT 28-35 (II),LT 28-46 (II)

CCF0282C
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       SPRINTER (616),SPRINTER 2-t
(208),SPRINTER 2-t (210),SPRINTER 2-t (211),SPRINTER 2-t
(212),SPRINTER 2-t (213),SPRINTER 2-t (214),SPRINTER 2-t
(216),SPRINTER 3-t,SPRINTER 3-t (308),SPRINTER 3-t
(310),SPRINTER 3-t (311),SPRINTER 3-t (312),SPRINTER 3-t
(313),SPRINTER 3-t (314),SPRINTER 3-t (316),SPRINTER 4-t
(408),SPRINTER 4-t (410),SPRINTER 4-t (411),SPRINTER 4-t
(412),SPRINTER 4-t (413),SPRINTER 4-t (414),SPRINTER 4-t (416)

VW              LT 28-35 (II),LT 28-46 (II)

CCF0293
ALFA ROMEO                              159,BRERA,SPIDER (06->)

CCF0294C
SMART                     CABRIO,CITY-COUPE,CROSSBLADE,FORTWO

CCF0302
ALFA ROMEO                              147 (16v),147 (24v),147 (8v),156,GT

CCF0302C
ALFA ROMEO                              147 (16v),147 (24v),147 (8v),156,GT

CCF0303
AUDI                      A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12),Q3,TT

SEAT                      ALHAMBRA,ALTEA,ALTEA XL,LEON (05-12),LEON
(98-06),TOLEDO (III)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA,SUPERB,YETI

VW              BEETLE,CADDY (III),CADDY (IV),CADDY
ALLTRACK,CC,EOS,GOLF PLUS,GOLF V,GOLF V (4WD),GOLF VI,GOLF
VI (4WD),JETTA (III),JETTA (IV),PASSAT (05-11),PASSAT
(10->),PASSAT 4WD (05-11),PASSAT 4WD (10->),PASSAT
CC,SCIROCCO (137, 138),SHARAN,TIGUAN
(5N),TOURAN,TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T5)

CCF0303C
AUDI                      A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12),Q3,TT

SEAT                      ALHAMBRA,ALTEA,ALTEA XL,LEON (05-12),LEON
(98-06),TOLEDO (III)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA,SUPERB,YETI

VW              BEETLE,CADDY (III),CADDY (IV),CADDY
ALLTRACK,CC,EOS,GOLF PLUS,GOLF V,GOLF V (4WD),GOLF VI,GOLF
VI (4WD),JETTA (III),JETTA (IV),PASSAT (05-11),PASSAT
(10->),PASSAT 4WD (05-11),PASSAT 4WD (10->),PASSAT
CC,SCIROCCO (137, 138),SHARAN,TIGUAN
(5N),TOURAN,TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T5)

CCF0303R
AUDI                      A3 (8P) (03-12),A3 Sportback (8P) (03-12),Q3,TT

SEAT                      ALHAMBRA,ALTEA,ALTEA XL,LEON (05-12),LEON
(98-06),TOLEDO (III)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA,SUPERB,YETI

VW              BEETLE,CADDY (III),CC,EOS,GOLF PLUS,GOLF V,GOLF V
(4WD),GOLF VI,GOLF VI (4WD),JETTA (III),JETTA (IV),PASSAT
(05-11),PASSAT (10->),PASSAT 4WD (05-11),PASSAT 4WD
(10->),PASSAT CC,SCIROCCO (137, 138),SHARAN,TIGUAN
(5N),TOURAN,TRANSPORTER/CARAVELLE (T5)

CCF0309
IVECO                     DAILY II (30),DAILY II (35),DAILY III (29),DAILY III
(35),DAILY III (40),DAILY III (50),DAILY III (65)

CCF0310
DACIA                     DUSTER,LOGAN,LOGAN MCV,SANDERO

NISSAN                        MICRA (III),MICRA C+C,NOTE,NV200,NV200 EVALIA

RENAULT                           CLIO (III),CLIO (IV),CLIO
Grandtour,DUSTER,LOGAN,MODUS,SANDERO,TWINGO II,WIND

CCF0311
MINI                      MINI (R50, R53),MINI CONVERTIBLE (R52)

CCF0313C
CHRYSLER                              GRAND VOYAGER (V),VOYAGER (I),VOYAGER
(II),VOYAGER (III)

CCF0315
CITROËN                           RELAY

FIAT                      DUCATO (230),DUCATO (230L),DUCATO
(244),DUCATO (244, Z_),DUCATO (250),DUCATO (280),DUCATO
(290)

PEUGEOT                           BOXER

CCF0320
AUDI                      A2

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       G-CLASS (W461),G-CLASS (W463)

SEAT                      CORDOBA (02-09),IBIZA (IV),IBIZA (V)

SKODA                     FABIA,ROOMSTER,ROOMSTER Praktik

VW              FOX,POLO (6R) (09->),POLO (9A) (02-09),POLO (9N)
(02-09),POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)

CCF0320C
AUDI                      A2

MERCEDES-BENZ                                       G-CLASS (W461),G-CLASS (W463)

SEAT                      CORDOBA (02-09),IBIZA (IV),IBIZA (V)

SKODA                     FABIA,ROOMSTER,ROOMSTER Praktik

VW              FOX,POLO (6R) (09->),POLO (9A) (02-09),POLO (9N)
(02-09),POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)

CCF0321
LANCIA                        Y

CCF0322
FIAT                      PALIO,SIENA

CCF0323C
FIAT                      DOBLO,IDEA,PUNTO

LANCIA                        MUSA,YPSILON

UAZ                  HUNTER

CCF0327
FORD                      MONDEO (III)

JAGUAR                        X-TYPE

CCF0327C
FORD                      MONDEO (III)

JAGUAR                        X-TYPE

CCF0328
FORD                      FIESTA (V),FIESTAVAN,FUSION

CCF0328C
FORD                      FIESTA (V),FIESTAVAN,FUSION

CCF0331
OPEL                      ASTRA F CLASSIC,ASTRA G,ASTRA H,ZAFIRA

VAUXHALL                              ASTRA (G),ASTRAVAN (G),ASTRAVAN (H),ZAFIRA
(I),ZAFIRA (II)

CCF0335
HONDA                     CIVIC (IV),CIVIC (V),CIVIC (VI),CR-V (I),INSIGHT

MG              MG ZS

ROVER                     200,400,45,CABRIOLET,COUPE

CCF0336
HONDA                     CIVIC (IV),CIVIC (V),CIVIC (VI),CR-V (I),INSIGHT

LAND ROVER                              RANGE ROVER (II)

CCF0337
HONDA                     CIVIC (VII),CIVIC (VIII),LEGEND (III)

CCF0338
HONDA                     CIVIC (VII),CR-V (II),FR-V,STREAM

CCF0339
AUDI                      A6 (04-12),A6 Allroad,R8

CCF0339C
AUDI                      A6 (04-12),A6 Allroad,R8

LAMBORGHINI                                 GALLARDO,GALLARDO SPYDER

CCF0341
ALFA ROMEO                              166

LANCIA                        KAPPA

MASERATI                              3200 GT,SPYDER,SPYDER GT

CCF0348C
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W169),B-CLASS (W245)

CCF0349C
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       GL-CLASS (X164),M-CLASS
(W164),R-CLASS (W251, V251)

CCF0350C
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       S-CLASS (C216),S-CLASS (W221)

CCF0351
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       VIANO (W639),VITO (4WD) (W639),VITO
(RWD) (W639),VITO / MIXTO (4WD) (W639),VITO / MIXTO (RWD)
(W639)

CCF0352C
MITSUBISHI                              COLT (VI),COLT CZC

...CCF0352C
SMART                     FORFOUR,ROADSTER

CCF0354
INFINITI                              FX,QX70

LEXUS                     GS,IS (III),RC

NISSAN                        ALMERA (II),ALMERA Classic,ALMERA
TINO,PRIMERA,PRIMERA (WP12)

CCF0355
NISSAN                        PRIMERA,PRIMERA (P10),PRIMERA (P11),PRIMERA
(W10),PRIMERA (WP11),TERRANO (II),TERRANO Van

CCF0357
OPEL                      MERIVA A

VAUXHALL                              MERIVA (A)

CCF0357C
OPEL                      MERIVA A

VAUXHALL                              MERIVA (A)

CCF0360
OPEL                      COMBO,CORSA B,TIGRA

VAUXHALL                              COMBO (B),CORSA (B),CORSAVAN (B),TIGRA (I)

CCF0360C
OPEL                      COMBO,CORSA B,TIGRA

VAUXHALL                              COMBO (B),CORSA (B),CORSAVAN (B),TIGRA (I)

CCF0369
ISUZU                     D-MAX

CCF0372
JEEP                      CHEROKEE

CCF0381
SAAB                      900 II,900 Turbo II,9-3

CCF0383
HYUNDAI                           ELANTRA

CCF0395C
JAGUAR                        XF,XJ

CCF0408
SKODA                     FELICIA (I),FELICIA (II)

CCF0413
FIAT                      PALIO,SIENA,STRADA

CCF0417
SSANGYONG                           ACTYON,ACTYON SPORTS,KYRON

CCF0419
CHEVROLET                           NIVA

LADA                      110,GRANTA,KALINA,NIVA (II)

CCF0419C
LADA                      GRANTA,KALINA

CCF0422C
ALPINA                        B5,B6,B7,D5

BMW                  5 (F10),5 (F11),5 4WD (F10),5 4WD (F11),5 4WD GT
(F07),5 GT (F07),6 (F06),6 (F12),6 (F13),6 (F13, F06),6 4WD
(F12),6 4WD (F13, F06),7 (F..),7 4WD (F..)

ROLLS-ROYCE                                 GHOST

CCF0424
CHRYSLER                              SEBRING

DODGE                     AVENGER,CALIBER,JOURNEY

FIAT                      FREEMONT

JEEP                      COMPASS,PATRIOT

LANCIA                        FLAVIA
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CCF0426C
FIAT                      TALENTO

OPEL                      VIVARO

RENAULT                           GRAND SCÉNIC (III),SCÉNIC (III),TRAFIC (III)

VAUXHALL                              VIVARO

CCF0427
CITROËN                           C1 (I)

PEUGEOT                           107

TOYOTA                        AYGO

CCF0428
SSANGYONG                           REXTON

CCF0429C
PORSCHE                           CAYENNE

VW              TOUAREG

CCF0433
HYUNDAI                           SANTA FÉ (II)

CCF0434
HYUNDAI                           H-1,i800,iLoad

CCF0435
KIA                  CLARUS,RIO (I)

CCF0436
ALFA ROMEO                              GIULIETTA

CCF0437C
AUDI                      A6 (11->),A6 Allroad,A7,A8

BENTLEY                           MULSANNE

CCF0438C
ALPINA                        ROADSTER S

BMW                  Z4 (E85),Z4 (E86),Z4 (E89)

CCF0440
ALPINA                        B3,B4,D3,D4

BMW                  1 (F20),1 (F21),1 4WD (F20),1 4WD (F21),2 (F22),2
(F23),2 4WD (F22),2 4WD (F23),3 (F30, F80),3 (F31),3 4WD (F30,
F80),3 4WD (F31),3 4WD GT (F34),3 GT (F34),4 (F32),4 (F33),4
(F36),4 4WD (F32),4 4WD (F33),4 4WD (F36)

CCF0440C
ALPINA                        B3,B4,D3,D4

BMW                  1 (F20),1 (F21),1 4WD (F20),1 4WD (F21),2 (F22),2
(F23),2 4WD (F22),2 4WD (F23),3 (F30, F80),3 (F31),3 4WD (F30,
F80),3 4WD (F31),3 4WD GT (F34),3 GT (F34),4 (F32),4 (F33),4
(F36),4 4WD (F32),4 4WD (F33),4 4WD (F36)

CCF0441
CHEVROLET                           MATIZ,SPARK

CCF0443C
DAIHATSU                              SIRION

SUBARU                        JUSTY (IV)

CCF0447
HYUNDAI                           TERRACAN

CCF0448
HYUNDAI                           i30,IONIQ,ix35,TUCSON,TUCSON (4WD)

KIA                  NIRO,SPORTAGE (04-10),SPORTAGE (10->)

CCF0454C
LANCIA                        THESIS

CCF0455
MAZDA                     2

CCF0456
NISSAN                        NV200,NV200 EVALIA,TIIDA

CCF0458
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       CITAN

NISSAN                        NV400

OPEL                      MOVANO B

RENAULT                           KANGOO BE BOP,KANGOO II,MASTER (III)

VAUXHALL                              MOVANO (B)

CCF0460
INFINITI                              FX

SUBARU                        FORESTER

CCF0461
SUZUKI                        JIMNY

CCF0464
FORD                      TRANSIT TOURNEO (06-13),TRANSIT VII 4WD
(06->),TRANSIT VII FWD (06->),TRANSIT VII RWD (06->)

CCF0464C
FORD                      TRANSIT TOURNEO (06-13),TRANSIT VII 4WD
(06->),TRANSIT VII FWD (06->),TRANSIT VII RWD (06->)

CCF0465
AUDI                      A1

SEAT                      IBIZA (V),TOLEDO IV

SKODA                     FABIA,RAPID

VW              POLO (6R) (09->),POLO (6R) (14->)

CCF0465C
AUDI                      A1

SEAT                      IBIZA (V),TOLEDO IV

SKODA                     FABIA,RAPID

VW              POLO (6R) (09->),POLO (6R) (14->)

CCF0466
MAZDA                     3

CCF0467C
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       SLK (R171),SLK (R172)

CCF0468
SEAT                      Mii

SKODA                     CITIGO

VW              UP

CCF0469
PEUGEOT                           508,508 SW

CCF0469C
PEUGEOT                           508,508 SW

CCF0470C
MERCEDES-BENZ                                       A-CLASS (W176),B-CLASS (W246),CLA
(C117),GLA-CLASS (X156)

CCF0471
NISSAN                        MICRA (IV),NOTE

CCF0472
FORD                      C-MAX,FOCUS,FOCUS (III),GRAND
C-MAX,KUGA,TOURNEO CONNECT II,TRANSIT CONNECT II

VOLVO                     V40

CCF0473
ABARTH                        500,500 C

CHRYSLER                              YPSILON

FIAT                      500,500 C,PANDA

LANCIA                        YPSILON

CCF0474
FIAT                      500L

CCF0475
DACIA                     LOGAN,LOGAN MCV,SANDERO

...CCF0475
LADA                      VESTA,XRAY

NISSAN                        MICRA (V)

RENAULT                           CAPTUR,CLIO (IV),CLIO
Grandtour,LOGAN,SANDERO,THALIA (II)

CCF0476
NISSAN                        QASHQAI,QASHQAI (II)

CCF0477
SUZUKI                        GRAND VITARA,SX4,VITARA

CCF0478
CITROËN                           SAXO

PEUGEOT                           106 (I),106 (II),106 Van

CCF0479
HYUNDAI                           ACCENT (IV)

KIA                  PALIO,RIO (III),UNO

LAND ROVER                              RANGE ROVER (IV)

CCF0480
AUDI                      A3 (8V) (12->),A3 Sportback (8V) (12->),Q2,TT

SEAT                      ATECA,LEON (12-)

SKODA                     KODIAQ,OCTAVIA,SUPERB

VW              CRAFTER,GOLF ALLTRACK,GOLF SPORTSVAN,GOLF
VII,PASSAT (81-88),PASSAT (88-97),PASSAT 4WD (15->),TIGUAN
(AD1),TOURAN

CCF0480C
AUDI                      A3 (8V) (12->),A3 Sportback (8V) (12->),Q2,TT

SEAT                      ATECA,LEON (12-)

SKODA                     KODIAQ,OCTAVIA,SUPERB

VW              CRAFTER,GOLF ALLTRACK,GOLF SPORTSVAN,GOLF
VII,PASSAT (81-88),PASSAT (88-97),PASSAT 4WD (15->),TIGUAN
(AD1),TOURAN

CCF0485
HYUNDAI                           GRAND SANTA FÉ,GRANDEUR,SANTA FÉ
(III),SONATA (V),SONATA (VI)

KIA                  OPTIMA

CCF0485C
HYUNDAI                           GRAND SANTA FÉ,SANTA FÉ (III),SONATA
(V),SONATA (VI)

KIA                  OPTIMA

CCF0490
DACIA                     DOKKER,LODGY

NISSAN                        X-TRAIL

RENAULT                           ZOE

CCF0499
NISSAN                        CUBE,JUKE,LEAF,LIVINA

CCF0506
ALPINA                        XD3

BMW                  X3 (F25),X4 (F26)
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AC CHAMPION
A1309C CAF100946P
A752C CAF100505P
FS85 CFF100576
PC1110 CAF100488C
PC1120 CAF100926P
PC1124 CAF100947P
PC2203E CAF100926P
PC380 CAF100505P
PC900 CAF100930P
PC952 CAF100927P
PC977 CAF100946P
PC982 CAF100933P

ALFA ROMEO CHAMPION
0055230822 COF102126S
105640406001/02 CFF100131
105640606001 CFF100131
105640606002 CFF100131
119113204500 CFF100201
119113206100 CFF100206
119113206101 CFF100206
119113206104 CFF100206
140600406100 CFF100131
16206060300 COF102105S
162060603001 COF102105S
162060603001/00 COF102105S
162060603001/01 COF102105S
46519728 COF100135S
46794103 CAF100711P
46794403 CAF100711P
46799653 CCF0302
46799653 CCF0302C
510313 COF100101S
510889 COF100101S
51843850 CAF100497C
51854025 CAF100496R
530388 COF100101S
534372 COF100101S
55183562 CAF100450C
587820100 CCF0073
60504284 COF100117S
60504569 COF100101S
60506968 CFF100205
60507080 COF100102S
60507080 COF100106S
60538903 CAF100513P
60538923 CAF100513P
60561931 CAF100652P
60570436 CAF100513P
60574554 COF100106S
60595381 CAF100585P
60653641 CCF0073
60653641 CCF0073C
60809355 CAF100535P
60811342 CAF100408C
60811822 CFF100225
60811900 CAF100564P
60811904 CFF100225
60812738 CFF100225
60813798 CAF100564P
60815000 CAF100564P
60815642 CCF0073C
60815647 CCF0073
60815647 CCF0073C
71736113 CFF100111
71741042 COF100155C
71751128 COF100606E
71754237 COF100680E
77363481 CCF0293
77365352 CCF0436
77660421 CAF100652P
7786042 CAF100652P
7786225 CAF100439C
7786626 CAF100439C

AUDI CHAMPION
046-127-435 CFF100118
046-127-435B CFF100254
04E129620 CAF101067P
057-127-401A CFF100260
057-127-401C CFF100260
059-127-401C CFF100260
059-127-401E CFF100260
06F133843A CAF100842P
074-127-435A CFF100117
1H0819644 CCF0001
1J0 201 511 A CFF100237
1K2819653 CCF0303R
4A0091800 CCF0074C
4A0819439A CCF0070
4AO-133-511 CFF100204
4D0 819 439 A CCF0059C
4D0 898 438 A CCF0059C
4E0129620E CAF100499C
4E0819439A CCF0197C
4F0 201 511 E CFF100479
4F0127435A CFF100603
4F0-201-511C CFF100479
4G0127400C CFF100649
4G0133843H CAF101081R
4G0133843K CAF101081R
6C0127400 CFF100648
6Q0820367 CCF0320
6Q0820367B CCF0320
6R0 819 653 CCF0465C
6R0127400C CFF100648
7H0819631 CCF0021
811-133-511B CFF100216
893-127-435A CFF100254
893-133-511 CFF100204
8E0819439 CCF0124
8K0127400 CFF100528
8K0819439 CCF0173
8K0819439A CCF0173C

BMW CHAMPION
11 42 0 026 787 COF100558E
11 42 1 130 389 COF100121C
11 42 1 709 514 COF100120C
11 42 1 709 514 COF100502E
11 42 1 709 865 COF100120C
11 42 1 709 865 COF100502E
11 42 1 711 560 COF100121C
11 42 1 711 568 COF100121C
11 42 1 727 300 COF100502E
11 42 1 730 389 COF100121C
11 42 7 501 676 COF100544E
11 42 7 506 677 COF100584E
11 42 7 508 969 COF100544E
11 42 7 509 208 COF100558E
11 42 7 511 161 COF100584E
11 42 7 512 446 COF100558E
11 42 7 541 827 COF100571E
11 42 7 557 012 COF100787E
11 42 7 566 327 COF100571E
11 42 7 622 446 COF100787E
11 42 7 788 460 COF100549E
11 42 7 788 461 COF100549E
11 42 7 805 707 COF100579E
11 42 7 805 707 COF100702E
11 42 7 807 177 COF100579E
11 42 7 807 177 COF100702E
11 42 7 953 129 COF100571E
11 42 8 513 377 COF100549E
11 42 8 683 196 COF100571E
11 422 247 392 COF100528E
1142 8 513 378 COF100549E
11421287836 COF100168S
11421427908 COF100504E
11421432097 COF100517E

...BMW CHAMPION
11421711568 COF100548E
11421716121 COF100517E
11421716192 COF100517E
11421730389 COF100548E
11421740534 COF100504E
11421743398 COF100517E
11421745390 COF100516E
11421745391 COF100516E
11422242288 COF100129C
11422243332 COF100125C
11422245339 COF100547E
11422245406 COF100547E
11422246131 COF100514E
11422247018 COF100518E
11427247018 COF100518E
11427509430 COF100504E
11427510716 COF100516E
11427510717 COF100516E
11427512300 COF100504E
11427557012 COF100530E
11427787697 COF100545E
11427808443 COF101597E
12 68 2 313 CFF100206
12 69 5 483 CFF100206
13 32 1 268 231 CFF100206
13 32 1 269 548 CFF100206
13 32 1 270 038 CFF100206
13 32 1 405 092 CFF100426
13 32 1 702 632 CFF100238
13 32 1 702 633 CFF100238
13 32 1 702 635 CFF100238
13 32 1 709 535 CFF100433
13 32 1 720 101 CFF100226
13 32 1 720 102 CFF100226
13 32 1 740 985 CFF100238
13 32 1 740 986 CFF100238
13 32 1 761 278 CFF100481
13 32 2 241 303 CFF100481
13 32 2 243 653 CFF100124
13 32 2 246 881 CFF100430
13 32 2 999 000 CFF100101
13 32 7 503 413 CFF100428
13 32 7 512 017 CFF100428
13 32 7 512 018 CFF100428
13 32 7 512 019 CFF100428
13 32 7 785 350 CFF100431
13 32 7 787 477 CFF100429
13 32 7 787 825 CFF100431
13 32 7 793 672 CFF100424
13 32 7 794 549 CFF100429
13 32 7 804 958 CFF100454
13 32 7 831 089 CFF100432
13 32 7 874 476 CFF100429
13 32 9 063 165 CFF100206
13 71 1 256 492 CFF100201
13 71 2 245 401 CAF100772P
13 71 7 501 239 CAF100476C
13 71 7 532 754 CAF100458C
13 71 7 534 825 CAF100921P
13 71 7 536 006 CAF100473C
13 71 7 548 888 CAF100958P
13 71 7 630 911 CAF101111P
13 71 7 797 465 CAF100887P
13 71 7 806 046 CAF100836P
13 71 8 507 320 CAF101111P
13 71 8 511 668 CAF101063P
13 72 1 477 840 CAF100810P
13 72 1 702 907 CAF100774P
13 72 1 702 908 CAF100774P
13 72 1 730 449 CAF100607P
13 72 1 730 946 CAF100607P
13 72 1 738 462 CAF100607P
13 72 1 742 201 CAF100774P
13 72 1 742 202 CAF100774P

...BMW CHAMPION
13321329270 CFF100120
13321705398 CFF100433
13321706909 CFF100433
13322248277 CFF100427
13322248279 CFF100427
13327786647 CFF100427
13711247405 CAF100687P
13711287480 CAF100528P
13711287481 CAF100528P
13711287482 CAF100528P
13712243783 CAF100651P
13712246416 CAF100651P
13712246997 CAF100443C
13712247444 CAF100460C
13717503141 CAF100459C
13717521033 CAF100773P
13717521038 CAF100773P
13717524412 CAF100469C
13717534845 CAF100929P
13717793647 CAF100934P
13718509032 CAF101066R
13721247405 CAF100687P
13721258270 CAF100155R
13721271254 CAF100504P
13721278139 CAF100504P
13721287480 CAF100528P
13721287481 CAF100528P
13721287482 CAF100528P
13721311880 CAF100590P
13721707021 CAF100656P
13721707050 CAF100527P
13721715880 CAF100527P
13721715881 CAF100527P
13721726916 CAF100590P
13727529261 CAF100876P
16 12 6 754 016 CFF100434
16 12 6 765 756 CFF100435
6 754 016 CFF100434
64 11 0 008 138 CCF0057C
64 11 2 182 533 CCF0057C
64 11 8 363 274 CCF0086
64 11 8 390 377 CCF0216
64 11 8 390 447 CCF0216C
64 11 9 070 073 CCF0057C
64 11 9 163 329 CCF0422C
64 11 9 216 588 CCF0057C
64 11 9 237 159 CCF0506
64 11 9 237 554 CCF0440
64 11 9 237 555 CCF0440C
64 11 9 248 294 CCF0166C
64 11 9 272 642 CCF0422C
64 31 2 207 985 CCF0057C
64 31 2 218 428 CCF0162C
64 31 2 339 888 CCF0216C
64 31 2 339 892 CCF0086
64 31 6 913 506 CCF0115C
64 31 6 915 764 CCF0438C
64 31 6 935 822 CCF0115
64 31 6 935 823 CCF0115C
64 31 6 945 585 CCF0166
64 31 6 945 586 CCF0166C
64 31 8 363 274 CCF0086
64 31 8 409 043 CCF0162
64 31 8 409 044 CCF0162C
64 31 9 069 926 CCF0216
64 31 9 069 927 CCF0057
64 31 9 070 072 CCF0216C
64 31 9 071 933 CCF0086
64 31 9 071 935 CCF0068C
64 31 9 171 858 CCF0115C
64 31 9 174 370 CCF0115
64 31 9 195 194 CCF0438C
64 31 9 216 589 CCF0057
64 31 9 216 590 CCF0068C
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...BMW CHAMPION
64 31 9 224 084 CCF0162
64 31 9 224 085 CCF0162C
64 31 9 257 504 CCF0068C
64 31 9 272 810 CCF0216C
64111393489 CCF0041
64116921019 CCF0203C
64119069895 CCF0041
64311000004 CCF0068
64311390836 CCF0219
64311496710 CCF0311
64316930351 CCF0311
64316946628 CCF0118C
64316946629 CCF0118
64316962548 CCF0118
64316962549 CCF0118C
64316962553 CCF0118C
64318361899 CCF0068
64319071934 CCF0068
64319127515 CCF0147
64319142115 CCF0118C
64319216591 CCF0068
64319313519 CCF0118C
7509430 COF100504E
9237159 CCF0506

CHEVROLET CHAMPION
93740495 CCF0111
95947238 CCF0170
96331028 CCF0111
96425700 CCF0441
96449577 CCF0025
96539649 CCF0025
96591485 CAF101083P
96830504 CCF0025
96950990 CAF101071P
96962173 CCF0025
EC96425700 CCF0441
EC96539649 CCF0025

CHRYSLER CHAMPION
04596501AB CCF0158C
04723905 CFF100143
04798166 CFF100485
04809782AA CAF100856P
04861480AA CAF100856P
050580040AA CCF0165
05058040AA CCF0165
05069083 AA COF100561E
05069083 AD COF100561E
05072720 AA COF100561E
05086301AA COF100508E
051 174 92AA CFF100483
05102905AA COF100509E
05102905AB COF100509E
05175429AB CFF100483
05175571AA COF100566E
2084258 CFF100101
2084467 CFF100101
2525254 CFF100101
4041315 COF100102S
4213583 CAF100506P
4241042 CAF100506P
4342800 CAF100506P
4723905 CFF100143
4723905 CFF100501
4861041 CAF100506P
4861480AA CAF100856P
5015171AA COF100515E
5018777AA CAF100928P
5057957 COF100102S
5086301AA COF100508E
52129238AA CFF100405
5281090 COF100102S
53002184 CAF100502P
53004383 CAF100685P

...CHRYSLER CHAMPION
53004383AB CAF100685P
53006317 CAF100502P
53007386 CAF100666P
53007386AB CAF100666P
68032204AA COF100613E
68032204AB COF100613E
68091826AA COF100599E
68091827AA COF100599E
75061411 COF100102S
75221405 COF100102S
75221481 COF100102S
82205905 CCF0313C
8953004383 CAF100685P

CITROËN CHAMPION
1109 AE COF102126S
1109 AF COF101108S
1109 AG COF101108S
1109 AH COF100530E
1109 AH COF100787E
1109 AJ COF100530E
1109 AJ COF100787E
1109 AT COF101108S
1109 AV COF100701E
1109 AY COF100529E
1109 AY COF100699E
1109 CG COF102126S
1109 CK COF100530E
1109 CK COF100787E
1109 CL COF100530E
1109 CL COF100787E
1109 R7 COF100131E
1109 X3 COF100530E
1109 X4 COF100530E
1109 X4 COF100787E
1109 Y1 COF100529E
1109 Y1 COF100699E
1109 Y2 COF100529E
1109 Y2 COF100699E
1109 Y6 COF100105S
1109 Y9 COF100530E
1109 Z0 COF100530E
1109 Z0 COF100787E
1109 Z1 COF100530E
1109 Z2 COF100530E
1109 Z2 COF100787E
1109 Z5 COF100529E
1109 Z5 COF100699E
1109 Z6 COF100529E
1109 Z6 COF100699E
1109 Z7 COF101108S
1109 Z8 COF101108S
1109J8 COF100118S
1109J9 COF100118S
1109K2 COF100118S
1109K9 COF100118S
1109L1 COF100118S
1109L8 COF100138S
1109N3 COF100118S
1109T3 COF100529E
1109T3 COF100699E
1109-X8 COF100563E
1444 A4 CAF100543P
1444 A5 CAF100414C
1444 CJ CAF100752P
1444 E5 CAF101251R
1444 E7 CAF101109R
1444 ER CAF100836P
1444 ET CAF100836P
1444 F2 CAF101109R
1444 F4 CAF100543P
1444 F5 CAF100233R
1444 FC CAF100885P
1444 FE CAF100827P

...CITROËN CHAMPION
1444 J7 CAF101109R
1444 K1 CAF100429C
1444 K4 CAF100212R
1444 L9 CAF100550P
1444 P3 CAF100502P
1444 P6 CAF100582P
1444 P9 CAF100640P
1444 PR CAF100827P
1444 PW CAF100809P
1444 Q2 CAF100505P
1444 Q4 CAF100582P
1444 QE CAF100708P
1444 QJ CAF100885P
1444 QV CAF100449C
1444 QX CAF100974P
1444 R1 CAF100708P
1444 R3 CAF100708P
1444 RG CAF100809P
1444 RH CAF100809P
1444 RK CAF100921P
1444 RU CAF100881P
1444 SJ CAF100881P
1444 SQ CAF100449C
1444 T6 CAF100543P
1444 TF CAF100708P
1444 TK CAF100836P
1444 TL CAF100885P
1444 TV CAF100916P
1444 VF CAF100233R
1444 VK CAF100827P
1444 VQ CAF100752P
1444 VV CAF100543P
1444 VZ CAF100735P
1444 W8 CAF100543P
1444 WA CAF101109R
1444 WN CAF100974P
1444 WS CAF100881P
1444 X0 CAF100753P
1444 X2 CAF100735P
1444 X3 CAF100735P
1444 XA CAF100809P
1444 XE CAF100881P
1444.QP CAF100971P
1444.QQ CAF100971P
1444.QS CAF100929P
1444.X7 CAF100735P
1444AF CAF100225R
1444-CP CAF100859P
1444EF CAF100797P
1444-EL CAF100850P
1444-EV CAF100816P
1444-EW CAF100816P
1444-EZ CAF100850P
1444-FG CAF100834P
1444-FK CAF100852P
1444-FN CAF100850P
1444-H2 CAF100442C
1444-N5 CAF100579P
1444-N7 CAF100432C
1444-N8 CAF100535P
1444P8 CAF100647P
1444P9 CAF100643P
1444-Q0 CAF100534P
1444-Q1 CAF100529P
1444Q6 CAF100564P
1444Q8 CAF100822P
1444QA CAF100975P
1444QK CAF100975P
1444QY CAF100976P
1444QZ CAF100976P
1444RA CAF100976P
1444RC CAF100976P
1444-TJ CAF100859P
1444-TP CAF100816P

...CITROËN CHAMPION
1444VH CAF100797P
1444X1 CAF100797P
1444-X3 CAF100735P
1444-X5 CAF100859P
1444-XF CAF100816P
1444Z3 CAF100705P
1567 78 CFF100206
1567 79 CFF100201
1567 85 CFF100224
1567 A5 CFF100224
1567 A5 CFF100236
1567 C6 CFF100224
1567 C6 CFF100236
16 06 26 76 80 CFF100747
16 06 267 680 CFF100409
16 111 582 80 CAF100449C
16 116 594 80 CFF100644
1606267480 COF100105S
1606267580 COF101108S
1606384980 CFF100502
1606402680 CAF100449C
1609998980 CCF0137
1901 83 CFF100592
1901 A3 CFF100502
1901-68 CFF100449
1901-70 CFF100449
1901-73 CFF100449
1901-75 CFF100449
1901-78 CFF100454
1901-85 CFF100449
1906 32 CFF100131
1906 49 CFF100250
1906 53 CFF100253
1906 97 CFF100409
1906 98 CFF100409
1906 98 CFF100747
1906 A7 CFF101560
1906 A9 CFF100250
1906 C0 CFF100401
1906 C4 CFF100409
1906 C4 CFF100747
1906 C9 CFF100131
1906 E6 CFF100644
1906-40 CFF100120
1906-42 CFF100120
190643 CFF100141
190649 CFF100251
190677 CFF100402
190690 CFF100401
1906A5 CFF100402
1906A6 CFF100402
3214 3065 CFF100131
3214 30650 CFF100131
5470 530 CFF100201
5470 709 CFF100131
5470 709 D CFF100131
594734 CFF100132
6441 EJ CCF0008C
6441G9 CCF0478
6447 FF CCF0093
6447 LN CCF0093C
6447 NT CCF0227
6447 NV CCF0227C
6447 TC CCF0008C
6447 TL CCF0227
6447 XF CCF0137
6447 XG CCF0137C
6447 YK CCF0144
6447.FG CCF0095
6447.H0 CCF0080
6447.H1 CCF0080
6447.HT CCF0047
6447.HV CCF0047C
6447.JO CCF0315
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...CITROËN CHAMPION
6447.KR CCF0028
6447.TV CCF0427
6447.TY CCF0315
6447-FF CCF0093
6447-FG CCF0095
6447-H0 CCF0080
6447-HP CCF0028
6447-HT CCF0047
6447-HV CCF0047C
6447-JO CCF0315
6447-SY CCF0315
6447-TV CCF0427
6447ZY CCF0045
6479 40 CCF0093C
6479 41 CCF0227C
6479 43 CCF0008C
6479 75 CCF0227C
6479 C2 CCF0227
647960 CCF0119
647962 CCF0139
647984 CCF0119
6479-A1 CCF0028
6479C9 CCF0159
6479E0 CCF0139
6479E9 CCF0045
91470 530 CFF100201
91535 807 CFF100206
93516538 COF100118S
94014 456 38 CAF100165R
94014441 CAF100561P
94014441.08 CAF100561P
94019 061 38 CFF100131
9401906148 CFF100132
949231 COF100131E
949238 CFF100251
95470 530 CFF100201
95495621 COF100118S
95495622 COF100118S
95551 283 CFF100131
95575 783 CFF100131
95580482 COF100118S
95580483 COF100118S
95583693 CFF100132
95600491 CAF100623P
95608 901.01 CFF100135
95608 910 CFF100135
95608 917 CFF100131
95650878 CFF100120
95658 437 CAF101109R
95658 483 CAF101109R
96002933 COF100118S
96131 549 CFF100201
9642212080 CAF100735P
9645295780 CAF100735P
9649448880 CFF100454
9650608480 CAF100827P
9655535780 CAF100975P
9658337880 CAF100976P
9674725580 CAF101069P
9687459780 CCF0227
98 014 481 80 CCF0137C
98 023 486 80 CAF101245P
98 189 149 80 COF100787E
9807746380 CCF0137
MLS000702 COF100160S
MLS000715 COF100107S
ND 143-65 CFF100131
ND 146-65 CFF100131
PD 143-65 CFF100131
PD 143-65 A CFF100131

CITROEN/PEUGEOT CHAMPION
1109-29 COF100102S
1109-31 COF100102S

...CITROEN/PEUGEOT CHAMPION
1109-45 COF100102S
1109-46 COF100102S
110952 COF102108S
1109-55 COF100102S
110956 COF100204S
110976 COF100204S
110978 COF100204S
1109-78 COF100102S
110979 COF103101S
110982 COF100118S
110985 COF100204S
110986 COF100118S
1109-A0 COF100102S
1109A2 COF103101S
1109K1 COF100118S
1109N02 COF100118S
1109-R0 COF100118S
1109-R1 COF100118S
1444 H0 CAF100641P
1444 J3 CAF100641P
1444.J2 CAF100543P
144402 CAF100401C
144404 CAF100502P
1444-08 CAF100543P
144410 CAF100561P
144457 CAF100102R
144464 CAF100115R
144484 CAF100233R
144485 CAF100438C
144486 CAF100615P
1444-88 CAF100543P
144499 CAF100186R
1444A0 CAF100186R
1444-A8 CAF100543P
1444-A9 CAF100543P
1444-F3 CAF100543P
1444-F6 CAF100699P
1444-F7 CAF100699P
1444-H4 CAF100543P
1444-H5 CAF100543P
1444-H6 CAF100543P
1444-N8 CAF100535P
1444-P8 CAF100647P
1444QA CAF100975P
1444QK CAF100975P
1444QY CAF100976P
1444QZ CAF100976P
1444-R2 CAF100543P
1444-R7 CAF100543P
1444RA CAF100976P
1444RC CAF100976P
1444-T0 CAF100543P
1444-T1 CAF100543P
1444-T2 CAF100543P
1444-T3 CAF100543P
1444-T5 CAF100543P
1444-T7 CAF100543P
1444-T9 CAF100543P
1445-08 CAF100543P
144588 CAF100133R
144589 CAF100117R
156781 CFF100236
156785 CFF100236
16339700 COF103101S
190612 CFF100132
190614 CFF100132
190629 CFF100141
190633 CFF100141
190639 CFF100120
190695 CFF100593
190696 CFF100593
5406223 COF100204S
6447YC CCF0159
75491083 COF103101S

...CITROEN/PEUGEOT CHAMPION
75518393 COF103101S
9401444108 CAF100561P
9401444848 CAF100233R
9456000220 COF100118S
95495229 CAF100115R
95558218 CAF100102R
95559627 CAF100102R
9556000220 COF100118S
9558048280 COF100118S
95605128 CAF100117R
95618786 CAF100543P
95619441 CAF100401C
95658433 CAF100438C
96010991 CAF100543P
96019991.80 CAF100543P
96098964 CFF100141
96144871 CAF100615P
9655535780 CAF100975P
9658337880 CAF100976P
E49562280 COF100118S

DACIA CHAMPION
16 54 694 66R CAF101106P
16 54 698 43R CAF101062P
7701047655 CAF100716R
7701066680 CFF100591

DAEWOO CHAMPION
13780 A 78B00-000 CAF100718R
13780-78B CAF100718R
13780-78B00 CAF100718R
16510-73013-000 COF100170S
25055129 CFF100219
25121074 CFF100225
25121074 CFF100420
3053193 CAF100678P
92060868 CAF100678P
93740495 CCF0111
94797406 COF101102S
96 314 494 CAF100725P
96130396 CFF100219
96181263 CAF100683P
96182220 CAF100682P
96190645 CCF0065
9620-7422 CCF0257
96281411 CFF100420
96331028 CCF0111
96335719 CFF100420
96351225 CAF100686P
96425700 CCF0441
96444649 CFF100225
96444649 CFF100420
96537170 CFF100468
96553450 CAF100802P
96554378 CCF0026
96554421 CCF0026
96800837 CCF0026
EC9620-7422 CCF0257
EC96554378 CCF0026

DAF CHAMPION
224788 COF100030S

DAIHATSU CHAMPION
04152-40060 COF100587E
08975-K1001 CCF0443C
15601-87204 COF100180S
15601-87703 COF100180S
17800-87820-000 CCF0051C
17801-13010 CAF100124R
17801-15010 CAF100208R
17801-23030-000 CAF100809P
17801-87104 CAF100605P
1780187401 CAF100983P
1780187401LOC CAF100983P

...DAIHATSU CHAMPION
17801-87701 CAF100108R
17801-87715 CAF100605P
17801-87716 CAF100605P
17801-87718 CAF100605P
1780197201 CAF100967P
17801-B1010 CAF100917P
23300-87402-LOC CFF100201
2330087733 CFF100578
2330087735 CFF100578
2330087742 CFF100578
2330387309 CFF100146
26370-30000 CAF100577P
90915-03001 COF100138S
999-06850-M2-038 CCF0443C
A16020C CAF100983P
PC646 CAF100983P

FERRARI CHAMPION
117792 CFF100210

FIAT CHAMPION
0055230822 COF100128S
0055230822 COF102126S
0HM6716BA COF100102S
1160033 CFF100139
1168446 COF100104C
1310636080 CAF100186R
1334980 COF100124C
1349042080 CAF100449C
1359643080 CAF100449C
1400474780 CAF100974P
1497498080 CCF0144C
1557375 CCF0100
1901687 CFF100131
1902101 CAF100711R
1902127 CAF100705R
1902138 CFF100111
1909100 CFF100131
1909957 CFF100111
1930277 CFF100132
1930328 COF100150S
1930329 COF100150S
35A1029 CAF100523P
4121392 COF100150S
4212109 COF100106S
4228326 COF100106S
4286051 COF100102S
4316238 COF100102S
4335580 COF100102S
4339509 COF100106S
4363009 CAF100106R
4363485 COF100102S
4371569 CAF100409C
4371570 CAF100107R
4371572 CAF100121R
4371582 COF100102S
4382101 COF100102S
4389435 CAF100431C
4419493 CAF100502P
443 5104 CFF100206
4434790 COF100102S
4434791 COF100101S
4434791 COF100235S
4434792 COF100106S
4434793 COF100117S
4434794 COF100102S
4434852 CAF100133R
4434857 CAF100502P
4434858 CAF100521P
4434867 CAF100502P
4434868 CAF100521P
4434894 CAF100518P
4434895 COF100106S
4434951 CAF100136R
4435144 CFF100201
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...FIAT CHAMPION
4439265 CAF100521P
4439425 CAF100521P
4442554 CFF100206
4442559 CFF100206
4449040 COF100106S
4449834 CAF100518P
4450733 CAF100162R
4465121 CFF100111
4469396 COF100101S
4469396 COF100235S
4469397 COF100101S
4469397 COF100235S
4469398 COF100101S
4469398 COF100235S
4469399 COF100101S
4469399 COF100235S
4469400 COF100101S
4469400 COF100235S
4561986 CFF100131
4612227 CFF100131
4621540 CFF100131
4621739 CFF100131
4621740 CFF100131
46403932 CFF100225
46403933 CFF100225
46409630 CCF0202
46416684 CFF100239
46420988 CAF100684P
46441236 CFF100225
46468373 COF100107S
46481588 CAF100564P
46481588 CAF100681P
46513960 CCF0087C
46519049 CAF100728P
46519728 COF100135S
4651986 CFF100131
46520658 CAF100564P
46523087 CFF100225
46531688 CFF100467
46536222 CAF100713R
46536482 CAF100719R
46544820 COF100128S
46544820 COF102126S
46552772 CAF100714C
46552773 CAF100714C
46552777 CAF100709P
4669550 CFF100131
4669551 CFF100131
46721047 CCF0341
46721374 CCF0321
46721923 CCF0202
46722862 CCF0323C
46723024 CCF0454C
46723245 CCF0323C
46723321 CCF0100
46723331 CCF0146
46723435 CCF0094C
46737091 CFF100467
46741119 CAF100710P
4674119 CAF100710P
46751179 COF100128S
46751179 COF102126S
46754989 CAF100715C
46770829 CCF0146
46783544 CAF100712P
46783546 CAF100714P
46797378 CFF100403
4680444 CFF100131
46805828 COF100101S
46805828 COF100235S
46805831 COF100106S
46806576 CAF100728P
46806576 CAF100857P
46807036 CFF100408

...FIAT CHAMPION
46809151 CAF100713P
46836602 CAF100715C
46844822 CCF0015
46844822 CCF0015C
4764725 CFF100111
4787410 COF100270S
4795601 CFF100111
504006145 COF100105S
504071913 CFF100405
50515501 CAF100712P
51773404 CAF100858P
51775324 CAF100746P
51775340 CAF100712P
51793172 CAF100474C
51806865 CAF100712P
51830174 CAF100924P
51854923 CCF0473
51897086 CAF100997P
532281 CFF100101
55183265 CAF100746P
55183269 CAF100743P
55183307 CAF100838P
55184249 CAF100924P
55192012 CAF100744P
55193849 CAF100746P
55197218 COF100578E
55223416 COF100680E
55224598 COF100636E
55230822 COF102126S
55256470 COF102126S
55702456 CCF0119
587820100 CCF0073
59030262 COF100107S
592602 COF102105S
5939832 COF100101S
5939832 COF100235S
5951661 CFF100111
5951685 COF100102S
5951891 COF100030S
5962400 CFF100111
5964796 COF100102S
5973298 COF100107S
5973689 CAF100520P
59739260 COF100107S
5973928 COF100107S
5983298 CFF100131
5983859 CAF100513P
5983926 CAF100514P
5983927 CAF100162R
5983958 CFF100131
5984018 CFF100132
5984020 CAF100523P
5984044 COF100107S
5984093 CFF100201
5998293 CAF100520P
6000606985 CCF0045
6000619752 COF100692E
6000620027 CCF0426C
60507080 COF100106S
60523432 CFF100206
60533494 COF102105S
60534120 CFF100201
60595381 CAF100652P
60603977 CAF100408C
60621830 COF101103S
60653641 CCF0073
60653641 CCF0073C
60693681 CFF100502
60800097 CFF100206
60809275 CAF100585P
60809275 CAF100652P
60810474 COF100106S
60810503 CFF100205
60811664 CAF100652P

...FIAT CHAMPION
60812197 CCF0202
60815642 CCF0073C
60815647 CCF0073
60815647 CCF0073C
6126291 CFF100206
62775368 CFF100131
70251397 CFF100131
7032389 COF100030S
7078711 CCF0322
7079682 CCF0243
7082301 CCF0413
71736106 CFF100239
71736132 CAF100684P
71736145 CAF100611P
71736161 COF102126S
71736776 CCF0094
71739396 COF100568E
71741510 COF101108S
71742069 CAF100892P
71743821 CCF0142
71744410 COF100559E
71746975 CFF100409
71746975 CFF100747
71749828 COF101108S
71751128 COF100606E
71753739 COF100105S
71754151 CCF0119
71754227 CAF100611P
71754230 CAF100684P
71754237 COF100680E
71765459 COF102126S
71765460 COF100531E
71765460 COF100786E
71773165 CAF100746P
71773176 COF100531E
71773176 COF100786E
71773192 CCF0119
71773840 COF100636E
73500049 COF100531E
73500049 COF100786E
73502069 CAF100839P
74419493 CAF100502P
74680444 CFF100131
7533445 CAF100514P
7554755 CAF100533P
7558338 CAF100522P
7571543 COF100118S
7571569 COF100270S
7604091 CAF100535P
7604770 COF100112S
7612972 CFF100201
7616156 CAF100534P
7633139 CAF100579P
76331391 CAF100579P
7634041 CAF100576P
7683815 COF100158S
7688498 CAF100611P
7688774 CAF100577P
7706339 CAF100521P
7712505 CAF100639P
7722936 CAF100652P
7724167 COF100101S
7724167 COF100235S
7729686 CAF100648P
7729687 CAF100648P
77362340 CFF100409
77362340 CFF100747
77362394 CCF0146
77363600 CFF100409
77363600 CFF100747
77363657 CFF100502
77363804 CFF100503
77364063 CCF0159
77364561 CCF0139

...FIAT CHAMPION
77365352 CCF0436
77365638 CCF0119
77365764 CCF0119C
77365864 CFF100409
77365864 CFF100747
77365902 CFF100409
77365902 CFF100747
77366480 CCF0474
7759323 CAF100647P
7768720 CAF100564P
7773854 COF100106S
7782629 CAF100649P
7786042 CAF100652P
7786165 CAF100652P
7786184 CAF100564P
7786255 CAF100648P
7786434 CAF100564P
7786434 CAF100681P
7787063 CFF100201
7787063 CFF100225
7916156 CAF100534P
8093784 COF100105S
8094864 COF101108S
8094872 COF101107S
82342881 COF100102S
82380591 CAF100523P
82392556 CAF100513P
82398171 CAF100523P
82403555 CFF100203
82407227 COF100145S
82434499 CFF100203
82438184 CAF100430C
8827287 CFF100111
9153580780 CFF100206
9280124 CFF100131
9293140 CAF100492C
9401901788 CFF100454
9401906768 CFF100402
9401906898 CFF100401
9456000927 COF100118S
9463381080 CAF100543P
9467521180 COF100530E
9467521180 COF100787E
9467558380 COF100530E
9467558380 COF100787E
9467616080 CFF100454
9467621680 CFF100401
9467637280 CFF101560
9567205780 COF100118S
9569762480 CAF100543P
9569762680 CAF100543P
9600293380 COF100118S
96010991 CAF100543P
9601099180 CAF100543P
9609896480 CFF100141
962 261 7880 CFF100224
962 326 6380 CFF100224
9623266380 CFF100236
9624148680 COF100118S
9628173380 COF100118S
9628890680 CFF100250
9628890680 CFF100251
9651883380 CAF100836P
9662282580 COF100530E
9662282580 COF100787E
9819500 CFF100131
9918114 CFF100131
9918184 CFF100131
9924318 CFF100131
9936891 CFF100111
9939229 CFF100132
9942378 CFF100120
9944643 CFF100120
9944682 CFF100120
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...FIAT CHAMPION
9949267 CFF100408
K04809782AA CAF100856P
K04861480AA CAF100856P
K04861688AA CAF100989P
K05058381AA CCF0424
K05058693AA CCF0424
K05175571AA COF100566E
K52129238AA CFF100405
K53004383 CAF100685P
K53004383AB CAF100685P
K68091843AA CAF101072P

FORD CHAMPION
1 120 221 CFF100458
1 131 927 CFF100458
1 230 621 CFF100524
1 352 443 CFF100472
1 373 667 CAF100889P
1 421 704 COF100562E
1 496 204 CAF100493C
1004051 CCF0113
10088053 CFF100256
1015734 CFF100249
1017035 CAF100694P
1022 150 CFF100218
1022920 CFF100114
1023134 CAF100527P
1024247 CAF100614P
1024249 CAF100614P
1039021 COF100115S
1050705 CAF100693P
1054468 CCF0046C
1054491 CCF0334
1058022 CAF100697P
1062253 CCF0024
1071 746 COF100148S
1072246 CAF100697P
1079 271 CFF100256
1088 053 CFF100256
1088 179 COF100557E
1089896 CAF100875P
1097091 CFF100249
1097670 CCF0179
1100 696 COF100505E
1101818 CCF0179C
1102 766 CAF100890P
1102785 CAF100694P
1107351 CCF0046C
1110661 CAF101201P
1111785 CCF0179C
1112 653 CFF100215
1113627 CCF0046C
1115568 CCF0327
1116 546 CFF100473
1118 400 CFF100473
1118184 COF100525E
1119613 CCF0327
1120167 CAF100738P
1120475 CCF0113C
1121106 CCF0024C
1124160 COF100524E
1129147 CAF100612P
1132445 CCF0179C
1135 482 CFF100138
1137 026 CFF100453
1139654 CCF0024C
1140129 CFF100450
11405640 COF100102S
11425472 COF100102S
11436936 COF100102S
1146 928 CFF100473
11464497 COF100102S
11464498 COF100102S
1147 681 CAF100735P

...FORD CHAMPION
1148 119 CFF100449
1148366 CCF0046C
1150 868 CFF100256
1152 193 CFF100449
1152049 COF100524E
11525472 COF100102S
11525802 COF100102S
1204459 CCF0328
1204464 CCF0328C
1207066 COF100103S
1208300 CFF100249
1213440 CAF100829P
1216907 CAF100738P
1219776 CFF100578
1219779 CFF100576
1224577 CFF100466
1225788 CCF0179C
1230 621 CFF100256
1230 645 CFF100453
1232 325 CFF100454
1232 494 CAF100830P
1232 496 CAF100793P
1232095 CAF100762P
1250679 COF100525E
1253223 CCF0179C
1254 391 CFF100454
1254385 COF100529E
1254385 COF100699E
1303 476 COF100787E
1303476 COF100530E
1315686 CCF0109
1315687 CCF0109C
1318563 CFF100401
1338 536 CAF100840P
1339125 COF102138S
1340 105 CFF100454
1352444 CFF100472
1353269 CCF0328C
1353270 CCF0113C
1354952 CCF0023
1354953 CCF0023C
1359 941 COF100699E
1370 779 CFF100590
1371 199 COF100562E
1373 069 COF100787E
1373069 COF100530E
1382861 CCF0024C
1383 736 CFF100449
1386037 CFF101565
1418712 CAF100767P
1418883 CAF100861P
1423 477 CFF100131
1427 824 COF100787E
1427 846 COF100787E
1427 928 CFF100592
1427768 CFF100132
1427824 COF100530E
1427846 COF100530E
1444-J6 CAF100151R
1444-N6 CAF100151R
1448 616 CAF100493C
1449296 CAF100732R
1452 344 CCF0109C
1452329 CCF0024C
1457512 COF102103S
1459009 CCF0040
1462805 COF102103S
1465170 CAF100861P
1471 765 CFF100487
1473773 COF100102S
1477 153 CAF100493C
1480 561 CFF100453
1482151 COF100102S
1486 702 CAF100830P

...FORD CHAMPION
1486 710 CAF100793P
1486703 CAF100762P
1494697 CCF0109C
1496814 CAF100722P
1498014 COF102103S
1498020 COF100102S
1498021 COF100102S
1508831 COF100102S
1515160 COF100102S
1516725 CAF100888P
1532 171 CFF100453
1535 505 COF102126S
1536304 COF102103S
1541456 CCF0152
1542 777 CAF100744P
1553370 COF102103S
1555370 COF102103S
1555451 COF100102S
1556297 COF100102S
1559937 COF102103S
1564767 COF100102S
1565 248 COF100531E
1565 248 COF100786E
1565486 COF100102S
1574618 CAF100502P
1579565 CAF100507P
1579605 CAF100507P
157G6744G COF100524E
157J6744AC COF100524E
157J6744BA COF100524E
1582 261 CFF100131
1583371 CFF100132
1585 195 CCF0024
1585226 CCF0334
1594615 CCF0152
1596 790 CFF100747
1635 103 CFF100131
165190 CAF100722P
1655 556 CFF100134
1665410 CAF100632P
1665421 CAF100654P
1672 497 CAF100735P
1681999 CFF101560
1682001 CFF101560
1685 852 CFF100590
1685861 CFF100590
1690 582 CAF100493C
1695 529 CAF100493C
1699 522 COF102126S
1706 917 CAF100744P
1706 918 CAF100746P
1708 877 CAF100493C
1709 059 CFF100445
1709 787 CFF100453
1709013 CCF0472
1712 933 CFF100445
1712 933 CFF100446
1713 180 CCF0109C
1717510 COF100530E
1717510 COF100787E
1727 561 COF100787E
1727561 COF100530E
1729 416 CAF100889P
1729042 CFF100502
1735 085 CAF100735P
1741635 CAF100722P
1745604 CCF0464
1745605 CCF0464C
1748479 CCF0464C
1780195 CFF100645
1823 491 CFF100131
1960 297 CFF100215
1C159601AC CAF100722P
1C159601AE CAF100722P

...FORD CHAMPION
1S71 9155 AC CFF100473
1S719155AD CFF100473
1S71-9155-BA CFF100455
1S719601AA CAF100738P
1S719601AB CAF100738P
1S7G-6714-DA COF100182S
1S7G-6744-AC COF100524E
1S7H16N619AC CCF0179
1S7J6744AC COF100524E
1S7J6744BA COF100524E
256H-19G-244-AA CCF0328C
2715E9150A CFF100132
2715E9155AA CFF100132
2C11-9176-AB CFF100445
2M5C-9155-AB CFF100466
2S41 9155 AB CFF100524
2S61-9155-AB CFF100450
2S6Q 9155 AB CFF100449
2S6Q 9155 AD CFF100449
2S6Q 9601-A1A CAF100735P
2S6Q9601AA CAF100735P
2T14-9155-CB CFF100453
3 964 918 CFF100246
3396 825 COF102126S
3397078 CAF100623P
3401703 CCF0179
3600772 CAF100829P
3652 061 COF102106S
3723164 CFF100484
3785586 CAF100723P
3803 268 COF102126S
3904 728 COF102106S
3914 074 CFF100131
3C119176BB CFF100475
3C11-9176-BB CFF100590
3C11-9176-BC CFF100590
3M51 9601 BA CAF100830P
3M51-9601-AA CAF100793P
3M519601DA CAF100762P
3M5J-19G244-AA CCF0109C
3M5Q6744AA COF100530E
3M5Q-6744AA COF100787E
3M5Q9155CB CFF100454
3M5Q9176AA CFF100401
3S71-9155-BA CFF100453
4 669 224 CFF100590
4032667 CFF100445
4041615 CAF100722P
4042703 CCF0040
4103735 CFF100455
4137 784 COF102106S
4165190 CAF100722P
4352 681 CFF100445
4386 518 CFF100446
4411 627 CFF100446
4442 434 CFF100453
4486167 CAF100722P
4537952 CFF100590
4669224 CFF100475
4M5J19G244AA CCF0023C
4M5J19G244AA3M CCF0023
4M5Q6714CA COF102138S
4M5Q9155AB CFF100472
5 000 677 COF100107C
5 006 224 CAF100506P
5 009 063 CAF100506P
5 011 885 COF100107C
5 020 405 CFF100204
5 025 096 CFF100114
5000 678 COF100124C
5000860 COF100102S
5001 153 COF100108C
5001 502 COF100108C
5001 753 COF100124C
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...FORD CHAMPION
50012248 COF100102S
5001248 COF100102S
5002 175 COF100108C
5002230 COF100102S
5002530 COF102103S
5003329 COF102103S
5003331 COF102103S
5003460 COF100160S
5003461 COF100160S
5003559 COF100102S
5003560 COF100102S
5003561 COF100102S
5003611 CAF100490R
5003748 CFF100132
5003930 COF102103S
5003932 COF100102S
5003968 COF102103S
5004 748 COF100124C
5004470 CAF100490R
5004747 COF100160S
5004837 CFF100132
5004926 COF102103S
5004928 COF100160S
5005156 CAF100505P
5005823 CAF100501P
5007 123 COF100124C
5007 165 COF102109S
5007124 COF100160S
5007165 COF100104S
5007387 CAF100521P
5008677 COF100102S
5008874 CFF100133
5008876 CFF100111
5009087 COF100101S
5010 234 COF100105C
5010 518 CFF100131
5010 910 CAF100492C
5010 912 CFF100201
5010665 COF100102S
5010963 COF100106S
5010966 CAF100521P
5011306 CFF100132
5011780 COF102103S
5011782 COF102103S
5011788 COF100118S
5011991 COF100118S
5011997 COF100101S
5012 553 COF100106C
5012555 COF100106S
5012720 COF100543E
5013143 COF102103S
5013319 COF102103S
5013957 COF100102S
5014 391 COF100124C
5014353 CFF100133
5016954 COF100107S
5016957 COF100102S
5016989 CAF100520P
5016994 CAF100532P
5017 049 COF100105C
5017 369 CFF100134
5017 832 CFF100135
5017001 CAF100514P
5017811 COF100101S
5017814 COF100107S
5017831 CFF100259
5018 035 CFF100206
5018030 CAF100544P
5018355 COF100102S
5018483 CAF100514P
5018505 CAF100520P
5019 415 CAF100492C
5019918 COF100106S
5020 120 COF102109S

...FORD CHAMPION
5020031 CAF100184R
5020120 COF100104S
5020307 CFF100209
5020868 CAF100502P
5022 737 COF100120C
5022 737 COF100502E
5022 744 CAF100229R
5022 883 CAF100543P
5022738 COF100107S
5022743 CAF100563P
5023136 CAF100534P
5023137 CAF100535P
5023362 CFF100209
5024 861 CFF100134
5025 068 CAF100212R
5025 136 CAF100570P
5025054 CAF100430C
5025066 CAF100513P
5025078 CAF100579P
5026836 CFF100132
5028225 CCF0355
5028226 CCF0355
5029 459 CFF100131
5029851 CAF100663P
5029916 CCF0355
5149318 CAF100732R
5292 808 CFF100453
5M5Q-9155-AA CFF101565
5M5Q9176AA CFF100472
5S61 9601 AA CAF100840P
6 058 519 CFF100203
6 103 279 CFF100204
6 192 187 CFF100247
6 688 744 CFF100204
6041176 COF102103S
6110463 CAF100151R
6112420 COF100151S
6117193 CAF100515P
6119849 CAF100151R
6135130 CFF100111
6149 716 CFF100131
6149 717 CFF100131
6161 789 CFF100131
6162292 CAF100225R
6162293 CAF100557P
6162294 CAF100226R
6164913 CFF100209
6172 024 CAF100626P
6176 076 CFF100134
6177208 CAF100560P
6179700 COF100115S
6179701 COF100115S
6180522 CAF100612P
6202100 CFF100209
6497632 CAF100225R
6517482 CAF100614P
6544497 CAF100618P
6545497 CAF100618P
6594 603 CFF100218
6607325 COF100115S
6607326 COF100115S
6610580 CAF100634P
6636 968 COF102106S
6807 970 CFF100138
691F9601AA CAF100124R
6920749 CAF100663P
6925896 CAF100557P
692M6714AA COF100102S
6C11 9176 AB CFF100590
6C11 9601 CB CAF100889P
6C11-19G244-AAK CCF0464C
6C11-9176-AA CFF100590
6C1Q6744AA COF100530E
6C1Q-6744-AA COF100787E

...FORD CHAMPION
6C1Q6744BA COF100530E
6C1Q-6744-BA COF100787E
6G 9N 9176 AB CFF100487
6G91 9601 AA CAF100861P
6G91 9601 AB CAF100861P
6G91 9601 AC CAF100861P
6G9N 6744 BA COF100562E
6G9Q6744AA COF100530E
6G9Q-6744-AA COF100787E
6G9Q6744AB COF100530E
6G9Q-6744-AB COF100787E
6G9Q-9155-AA CFF100592
6M349601AB CAF100732R
6M5G-6744-AA COF100562E
6M5Y9601AA CAF100767P
70HM6714AA COF100102S
70HM6714BB COF100102S
711F9601EA CAF100110R
712F9601BA CAF100122R
712F9601DA CAF100110R
7166160 CAF100723P
7180932 CCF0179
71HF9601BB CAF100110R
7221435 CCF0334
7235 770 CFF100131
7236936 CAF100694P
7255 558 CFF100138
7420372 CCF0046
7420372 CCF0046C
74HM6714CA COF100102S
74HM6714CB COF100102S
76899132 CAF100493C
76GB-9155-AB CFF100203
78GB9150AA CFF100132
78GB-9155-AB CFF100203
78GB-9155-BA CFF100203
78HB9150AA CFF100132
78TF9601BA CAF100507P
79BF9601AA CAF100153R
7G91 9601 AA CAF100861P
7M51 9601 AC CAF100493C
7M51-9601-AB CAF100493C
7M519601DA CAF100762P
825 F 9150 A2B CFF100131
82GB-9155-AA CFF100204
82GB-9155-BA CFF100204
83EF9601AA CAF100151R
84FM9601AA CAF100515P
85TF9600AA CAF100507P
85TF9600CA CAF100118R
85TF9600EA CAF100507P
860X9601AGA CAF100520P
870 X 9601 CJA CAF100492C
870X9601BHA CAF100520P
870X9601TA CAF100544P
87HX9601AA CAF100184R
88GX-9155-BA CFF100204
88TX 9601 AA CAF100502P
88V 890601 AA CAF100626P
88V B 9601 AA CAF100626P
890 X 9601 BA CAF100543P
890 X 9601 EA CAF100229R
890X 9601 DA CAF100563P
89BF9601AA CAF100225R
89FF6714A2E COF100115S
89FF-9601AA CAF100557P
8V51-18D543-AA CCF0152
900X9601ALA CAF100579P
900X9601DA CAF100430C
900X9601TA CAF100513P
91AB-9155-AA CFF100247
91FF9601AA CAF100612P
91FF9601AB CAF100612P
92 FB 9155 AB CFF100218

...FORD CHAMPION
92 FB 9155-AA CFF100218
928F-9601-BB CAF100618P
92VB9601HA CAF100634P
93BB9601AB CAF100632P
94215-007 CAF100105R
94BW19N619AB CCF0179
94FF9601AA CAF100663P
95GX18N405AC CCF0334
95VW19N551AA CCF0046C
95VW9150BB CFF100114
95VW9601BC CAF100694P
95VW9601DA CAF100694P
96FJ-19G244-AA CCF0113C
96FW16N619AB CCF0113
97 FF 9176 AA CFF100249
97 FF 9176 AB CFF100249
97 FF 9176 AC CFF100249
978M-6714-B2A COF100148S
97VB9601AA CAF100527P
9807 970 CFF100138
98AB9601CB CAF100697P
98AX9601AA CAF100697P
9M5Q9155AA CFF101560
9M5Q9176AA CFF101560
9S51-6731-AA COF102126S
9S51-9176-BA CFF100747
9X2Q-6744-AA COF100701E
9X2Q-6B624-BA COF100701E
A 740 X 6731 DA COF100108C
A 790 X 9601 KA CAF100501P
A700X6714AA COF102103S
A700X6714GA COF100102S
A710X6714DA COF100102S
A710X6714EA COF100102S
A710X6714FA COF100102S
A710X6714MA COF100102S
A730X6714JA COF100150S
A740X6714FA COF100102S
A760X6714KA COF102103S
A770X6714MA COF100102S
A770X6714RA COF100102S
A770X6714UA COF100102S
A770X9155AA CFF100132
A770X9601BFA CAF100490R
A780X9155AA CFF100132
A780X9601TA CAF100490R
A790X9601AA CAF100505P
A810X9150CA CFF100111
A820X6744BA COF100105C
A830X6714ABA COF100118S
A830X6714AHA COF100118S
A830X9150JA CFF100132
A840X6731EA COF100106C
A92FX9601CA CCF0113
AS51-6731-AA COF102126S
AV61 9601 AB CAF100493C
AV61 9601 AD CAF100493C
AV6N19G244AA CCF0472
AV6Q 9D410 AA CFF100645
BG1T-9155-BA CFF100114
BG1T-9W365-AA CFF100114
BS51-9155-AA CFF100502
C 5 NE 9176 C CFF100131
C5NE 9176 ACS CFF100131
D 0 NN 9N 074 B CFF100131
D 8 NN 9N 074 AA CFF100131
D O NN 9N 074 B CFF100131
D5NN6714A COF100102S
D7EF9601AA CAF100169R
D8NN9176AA CFF100132
E27Z9155A CFF100586
E7RY-9155-A CFF100204
E8BZ9155A CFF100586
E9SE-9155-AA CFF100484
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...FORD CHAMPION
E9SZ-9155-A CFF100484
EDL 6744 A 2 CFF100131
EDPN 9N 074 AA CFF100131
EFL344 COF100115S
F201-13-Z00 CAF100671P
F43X9601BB CAF100723P
F63X9601BB CAF100723P
F89E-9155-AA CFF100246
F89Z-9155-A CFF100246
H75TM 9601 AA CAF100502P
HE-19-23-603 CAF100573P
KL07-14-302B COF102126S
M3307A01 CAF100722P
MEXS4H-16N619-AB CCF0024
USA C1DE-9115A CFF100101
XF5Z-9155-AA CFF100263
XF5Z9155BA CFF100246
XM21 9A011 AA CFF100458
XM349601AA CAF100829P
XM3J 9601 AA CAF100829P
XM3J9601AA CAF100829P
XS 7Q 6744 AA COF100557E
XS4H-16N-619-AB CCF0024
XS4H19G244AA CCF0024C
XS4H19G244CA CCF0024C
XS4Q 10088 053 CFF100256
XS4Q 1230 621 AB CFF100256
XS4Q 9155CC CFF100256
XS4Q9176AB CFF100256
XS61 9155 AA CFF100218
YC15-9176-AA CFF100445
YC15-9176-AC CFF100445
YC159601BB CAF100722P
YC1H-19N-619-AB CCF0040
YL4J 9155 AA CFF100215
YL4J 9601 CA CAF100495C
YM2119N551AA CCF0046C
YM2X 9601 AA CAF101201P
YS61 9601 AA CAF100890P
Z605-20-490B CFF100466

GENERAL MOTORS CHAMPION
12579143 COF100568E
12580254 COF100568E
12582255 COF102126S
12593333 COF100155C
12605565 COF100568E
12605566 COF100568E
13 230 386 CFF100606
13 286 584 CFF100658
13175553 CCF0013
13175554 CCF0013C
13263262 CFF100564
13271041 CAF100795P
13271190 CCF0134
13271191 CCF0134C
13272717 CAF100986P
13272719 CAF100945P
13275089 CAF100936P
13356945 CAF100936P
1808029 CCF0139
19114105 COF100155C
21018801 COF100568E
22685727 COF100568E
24437415 CAF100703P
25041032 CAF100502P
25055002 CFF100586
25055046 CFF100219
25055052 CFF100219
25055121 CFF100203
25055128 CFF100219
25055364 CFF100201
25055421 CFF100212
25055425 CFF100204

...GENERAL MOTORS CHAMPION
25055427 CFF100216
25055480 CFF100219
25055660 CFF100586
25062055 CAF100570P
25062071 CAF100570P
25062072 CAF100570P
25062179 CAF100544P
25062199 CAF100520P
25062203 CAF100563P
25062210 CAF100132R
25062221 CAF100507P
25062227 CAF100554P
25062234 CAF100554P
25062235 CAF100554P
25062268 CAF100678P
25062398 CAF100678P
25062406 CAF100570P
25062467 CAF100598P
25062500 CAF100513P
25067058 CFF100204
25067335 CFF100149
25067344 CFF100586
25069001 CAF100535P
25121074 CFF100420
25121113 CFF100201
25121130 CFF100219
25121353 CFF100225
25121548 CFF100240
25121655 CFF100240
25121741 CFF100219
25121757 CFF100576
25121792 CFF100219
25121914 CFF100219
25121915 CFF100219
25121974 CFF100201
25160729 CFF100225
25161333 CFF100225
25164435 CFF100201
25164444 CFF100225
25171109 CFF100219
25176275 CFF100229
25176284 CFF100461
25176287 CFF100226
25176322 CFF100247
25176325 CFF100114
25176329 CFF100228
25176332 CFF100470
25177917 COF100155C
25181616 COF100203S
25313359 CFF100225
25313804 CFF100238
25313807 CFF100464
25750701 CAF100582P
4213583 CAF100506P
42386928 CAF100801P
44 07 115 COF100692E
4411236 COF100532E
4415941 COF100532E
4431215 COF100574E
4506039 COF100532E
48 17 460 COF100586E
52420930 CCF0134C
52425938 CCF0134
52470574 CCF0402
55 576 499 COF100559E
55353324 COF100559E
55556465 CAF100795P
55557184 CAF100952P
55560894 CAF100954P
55565960 COF100600E
55594651 COF100559E
5579970 COF100150S
5650300 COF100123S
5650301 COF100110S

...GENERAL MOTORS CHAMPION
5650305 COF101106S
5650363 COF100155C
5651090 CFF100101
5834282 CAF100689P
5835930 CAF100952P
6 50 173 COF100559E
6435109 CFF100131
6436629 CFF100131
6439304 CFF100111
649010 COF100122S
649012 COF100129S
649014 COF100208S
650302 COF100125C
650315 COF100568E
650401 COF101102S
71741210 COF100155C
7961161 CFF100131
7972407 CAF100122R
7980254 CAF100124R
7984288 CFF100131
7984452 COF100124C
7984543 CFF100101
7984778 COF100101S
7984778 COF100102S
7984778 COF100106S
7984778 COF100160S
7984781 CFF100132
818031 CFF100658
818508 CFF100225
834264 CAF100598P
834266 CAF100598P
834268 CAF100599P
834283 CAF100544P
834288 CAF100568P
834289 CAF100548P
834289 CAF100598P
834292 CAF100554P
834293 CAF100554P
834294 CAF100554P
834295 CAF100558P
834322 CAF100669P
834581 CAF100640P
834583 CAF100643P
834762 CAF101082P
834801 CAF100103R
834803 CAF100101R
834804 CAF100502P
835 622 CAF100689P
835605 CAF100598P
835608 CAF100716P
835609 CAF100588P
835615 CAF100668P
849253 CAF100503P
854467 CFF100240
90169150 CFF100201
90194001 CAF100544P
90220939 CAF100568P
90220955 CAF100570P
90220970 CAF100570P
90284766 CAF100570P
90322261 CAF100554P
90322262 CAF100554P
90323083 CAF100558P
90325205 CAF100554P
90351529 CAF100657P
90351530 CAF100598P
90353562 CFF100225
90421742 CAF100554P
90443099 CAF100598P
90443101 CAF100598P
90443102 CAF100598P
90443103 CAF100598P
90448737 CAF100716P
90448738 CAF100716P

...GENERAL MOTORS CHAMPION
90464424 CCF0002
90469412 CAF100716P
90485456 COF102126S
90486297 CAF100640P
90487526 CAF100554P
90499589 CAF100670P
90499601 CAF100703P
90502200 CAF100669P
90510292 CAF100716P
90510293 CAF100716P
90512444 CAF100670P
90512447 CAF100668P
90512448 CAF100716P
90512449 CAF100669P
90512779 CCF0002
90528818 CAF100716P
90530 260 COF100519E
90531003 CAF100689P
90537280 COF100568E
90540600 CAF100703P
90540602 CAF100703P
905406600 CAF100703P
90541162 COF102126S
90542604 COF100514E
90542912 CFF100255
90543378 COF100519E
90544191 COF100507E
9108131 CAF100132R
9111019 COF100136S
91132360 CCF0360C
91132362 CCF0208C
91149684 CAF100716P
91151707 COF102126S
91151708 COF100208S
91151708 COF102126S
91155714 CAF100689P
91159955 CAF100724P
91160128 CCF0099
9117557 CAF100689P
9121071 CAF100769P
9161303 CFF100253
9179904 CCF0015C
9192425 COF100519E
9194746 COF100568E
9195316 CAF100740P
9196107 CCF0015C
9196120 CAF100718P
9196343 CCF0015C
9201435 COF100532E
9204635 CAF100740P
93 172 272 COF100528E
93152072 CAF100503P
93152961 CAF100521P
93156538 COF100118S
93156611 COF100105C
93156612 CFF100135
93156615 COF100106C
93156616 CFF100259
93156619 CFF100134
93156634 CFF100146
93156670 COF100138S
93156863 COF100104S
93156944 CFF100101
93156954 COF101102S
93156956 COF102126S
93160736 CFF100415
93161121 CFF100416
93161121 CFF500416
93161448 CAF100724P
93161665 COF100574E
93172129 CCF0015C
93172299 CCF0015
93174800 CCF0357
93174801 CCF0357C
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...GENERAL MOTORS CHAMPION
93177787 COF100531E
93177787 COF100786E
93181377 CFF100747
93181912 CAF100795P
93182630 COF102126S
93184133 COF100532E
93185381 CFF100253
93185390 CFF100255
93185604 CFF100255
93185674 COF100559E
93186310 COF100155C
93188247 CAF100769P
93188723 CAF101013P
93188725 CAF100952P
93190334 CFF100462
93190458 CFF101561
93190777 COF100560E
93190796 CFF100606
93191747 COF100600E
93192885 CAF100689P
93193621 CFF100747
93196533 CFF100658
93743595 COF100586E
93745425 COF100586E
93745801 COF100684E
93891771 COF100101S
93891771 COF100235S
93891826 CAF100501P
94206007 CAF100105R
94244456 CFF100146
94248070 CFF100146
94314263 COF102126S
94316263 COF102126S
94419532 CFF100148
94448984 CFF100489
94455838 CAF100548P
94847597 CFF100576
95021102 CAF101082P
95507489 CFF101561
95511489 COF100680E
95513087 CAF100924P
95513354 CAF100746P
95514195 CCF0139
95516103 CFF100415
95516104 COF100531E
95516104 COF100786E
95516129 CAF101013P
95517366 COF100692E
95521116 CFF100658
95523613 COF100692E
95599740 COF100684E
96440878 CCF0164
96475855 COF100203S
96536696 CAF100801P
96536697 CAF100801P
96553450 CAF100802P
96628890 CAF100896P
96629614 CCF0164
96808900 COF100586E
96816473 CFF100747
96827723 CAF100939P
96950990 CAF101071P
96985730 COF100203S
97049708 COF100123S
97223218 COF100560E
98018448 COF100693E
9974136 CAF100492C
9974336 CAF100502P
9974341 CAF100105R
9974793 CAF100506P
9975120 COF100101S
9975120 COF100102S
9975120 COF100106S
9975157 CFF100131

...GENERAL MOTORS CHAMPION
9975337 CFF100133
9975449 COF100104S
GF633 CFF100225

HONDA CHAMPION
08292SCAE11 CCF0338
08R79S2H600 CCF0175
08R79S5A600 CCF0338
08R79ST3600 CCF0335
15400P5TG00 COF100108S
15400PDDE00 COF100108S
15400PDDEOO COF100108S
15400-PH1-003 COF100208S
15400-PH1-004 COF100208S
15400-PH1-F03 COF100208S
15400-PLC-004 COF102126S
15400PLZD00 COF100560E
15430 PLZ D00 COF100560E
15430-RBD-E01 COF100572E
15430-RBD-E02 COF100572E
15430-RSR-E01 COF100583E
16010-SM4-506 CFF100229
16010-SM4-931 CFF100229
16010-SM4-932 CFF100229
16010-SM4-A30 CFF100229
16010-SM4-A31 CFF100229
16900-671-003 CFF100101
16900-671-004 CFF100101
16900-671-034 CFF100101
16900S84G01 CFF100587
16900-SM3-A32 CFF100229
16900-SM4-A31 CFF100229
16900-SM4-A32 CFF100229
16900-SM4-A33 CFF100229
16901RJLE01 CFF100525
16901RMAE00 CFF100525
16901-S37-E30 CFF100134
16901S6FE01 CFF100580
17200-P9M-E00 CAF100698P
17220 P2A 005 CAF101029P
17220 P2J 003 CAF100727P
17220 P2M Y00 CAF100727P
17220 P2N A01 CAF100727P
17220 P2P A00 CAF100727P
17220 PM4 003 CAF100727P
17220 PWA 003 CAF100812P
17220 PWC 000 CAF100812P
17220-689-003 CAF100120R
17220-689-004 CAF100120R
17220-689-781 CAF100120R
17220-P07-000 CAF100646P
17220-P1K-000 CAF100646P
17220-P1K-E00 CAF100646P
17220P2A005 CAF100604P
17220-P2A-505 CAF101029P
17220P2CY01 CAF100604P
17220-P2C-Y01 CAF101029P
17220P2FA01 CAF100604P
17220-P2F-A01 CAF101029P
17220-P45-G00 CAF100661P
17220-P5T-G00 CAF100698P
17220P7A003 CAF100963P
17220-PC2-611 CAF100120R
17220-PC2-661 CAF100120R
17220-PC3-601 CAF100120R
17220-PDA-E01 CAF100841P
17220-PDF-E01 CAF100841P
17220-PLD-000 CAF100819P
17220-PLZ-E01 CAF100759P
17220-PNA-003 CAF100457C
17220-PNB-000 CAF100457C
17220-PNB-003 CAF100457C
17220PT0003 CAF100661P
17220PT2000 CAF100661P

...HONDA CHAMPION
17220PT2305 CAF100661P
17220-PWA-J10 CAF100922P
17220-PWC505HE CAF100812P
17220PY2000 CAF100661P
17220RAAA01 CAF100845P
17220-RB0-000 CAF100880P
17220RB6Z00 CAF100880P
17220RBJ000 CAF101051P
17220-RMA-505 CAF100894P
17220-RMA-E00 CAF100894P
17220-RNA-A00 CAF100919P
17220-RNA-Y00 CAF100919P
17220RSRE00 CAF100970P
17220RZPG00 CAF100925P
79370S1AG01 CCF0027
79831S04003 CCF0335
79831ST3E01 CCF0335
79831ST3EC1 CCF0335
80290-S50-003 CCF0175
80290SDCA01 CCF0027
80290-ST3-E01 CCF0336
80291.ST3.E01 CCF0185
80291S2H505 CCF0175
80291S2HE01 CCF0175
80291-ST3-505 CCF0336
80291-ST3-E01 CCF0336
80291-T5R-A01 CCF0185
80291TF0E01 CCF0185
80292S50A01 CCF0338
80292S5A003 CCF0338
80292S5DA01 CCF0338
80292S6DG01 CCF0338
80292SCAE11 CCF0338
80292SCAG01 CCF0338
80292SCAS5A CCF0338
80292SDAA01 CCF0125
80292SDCA01 CCF0125
80292SHJA41 CCF0125
80292-SMG-E01 CCF0337
80292SWWG01 CCF0125
80292-TF0-G01 CCF0185
80295-S50-003 CCF0175

HYUNDAI CHAMPION
24746017 CFF100131
26300-02502 COF100679S
26300-02503 COF100679S
2630011100 COF100110S
2630021010 COF100110S
2630021A00 COF100110S
2630035054 COF100110S
26300-35056 COF100110S
2630035500 COF100110S
2630035501 COF100110S
2630035502 COF100110S
2630035503 COF100110S
26300-35530 COF100678S
26300-35531 COF100678S
26310 4A000 COF100288S
26310-27000 COF100561E
26310-27100 COF100581E
2631027200 COF100289S
2631027420 COF101287S
26310-2A002 COF100575E
26310-4A010 COF100288S
26316-27000 COF100561E
26320-27000 COF100561E
26320-27100 COF100564E
26320-27400 COF100581E
26320-27401 COF100581E
26320-2A001 COF100575E
263202A500 COF100598E
26320-2F000 COF100647E
26320-2F010 COF100647E

...HYUNDAI CHAMPION
263203C100 COF100603E
263203C250 COF100598E
263303C250 COF100598E
263303C300 COF100598E
26560017 CFF100131
28113 2H000 CAF100891P
28113-02510 CAF100824P
28113-02750 CAF100998P
28113-08000 CAF100843P
281130X000 CAF100943P
28113-0X100 CAF100957P
28113-0X200 CAF101060P
28113-17500 CAF100766P
28113-1C000 CAF100792P
28113-1G000 CAF100873P
28113-1J000 CAF100879P
281131R100 CAF101032P
28113-22051 CAF100522P
28113-22301 CAF100818P
28113-22600 CAF100573P
2811323001 CAF100947P
28113-25500 CAF100968P
28113-26000 CAF100825P
28113-2D000 CAF100851P
281132G000 CAF101092P
281132P100 CAF101028P
281132S000 CAF100935P
28113-37101 CAF100853P
28113-3K100 CAF101010P
281133Z100 CAF100935P
281134H000 CAF101026P
28113-4H000 CAF101015P
28130-44000 CAF100710R
31390-H1000 CFF100146
31906-29001 CFF100141
3191028300 CFF100578
31911-02100 CFF100529
31911-25000 CFF100463
3191128300 CFF100578
31911-29000 CFF100464
3192217400 CFF100581
31922-2B900 CFF100493
31922-4H000 CFF100670
31922-4H001 CFF100670
31922-4H900 CFF100670
31940-25000 CFF100463
31973-44000 CFF100146
31973-44001 CFF100146
31973-44100 CFF100146
31973-44101 CFF100146
31981-43000 CFF100146
97030H1726 CCF0447
9713307010 CCF0034
97133-0Z000 CCF0448
97133-1E000 CCF0186
97133-1E100 CCF0186
971331H000 CCF0172
971331J000 CCF0156
971331P000 CCF0151
97133-2B005 CCF0433
971332B010 CCF0133
971332D000 CCF0056
971332D100 CCF0106
97133-2D200 CCF0383
97133-2D200AT CCF0383
97133-2D205 CCF0383
97133-2D205AT CCF0383
97133-2E200 CCF0003
97133-2E250 CCF0448
97133-2E260 CCF0448
97133-2E260AT CCF0448
971332E910 CCF0181
97133-2H000 CCF0186
971332L000 CCF0172
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...HYUNDAI CHAMPION
971332L000AT CCF0172
97133-2W000 CCF0485
971333K000 CCF0133
97133-3SAA0 CCF0485
97133-3SAA0 CCF0485C
971334L000 CCF0479
97133-F2100 CCF0448
97133-G2000 CCF0448
97610-37000 CCF0007
976171C000 CCF0030
976171C200 CCF0030
97617-25000 CCF0007
97617-4H000 CCF0434
97617-4H000AT CCF0434
97617-4H900 CCF0434
9761938000 CCF0106
9761938100 CCF0106
97619-38100 CCF0433
97619-3C100 CCF0433
976193D000 CCF0187
976193D200 CCF0187
9999Z07010 CCF0106
9999Z-07011 CCF0007
9999Z07015 CCF0056
9999Z-07016 CCF0447
9999Z07017 CCF0030
9999Z-07018 CCF0383
9999Z-07024 CCF0383
9999Z-07026 CCF0448
L263104A010 COF100288S
L2632027401 COF100581E
L281132H000 CAF100891P
OJE15-14302 COF102126S
S2630035503 COF100110S
S971332L000AT CCF0172

ISUZU CHAMPION
13240080 COF100102S
5132400320 CFF100146
5-1415-003-0 CAF100105R
5-14215028-0 CAF100215R
8-25055-364-0 CFF100201
8-25121778-0 CFF100201
88511161 COF100102S
88513106 COF100102S
8931566340 CFF100146
8941214310 CFF100146
8-94125-784-0 CFF100215
8-94132678-0 CAF100548P
8941673980 CFF100146
8941773270 CFF100146
8942387570 CFF100146
8942480700 CFF100146
8-94368-727-0 COF102126S
8943692991 CFF100146
8-94394-079-0 CFF100608
8-94394-079-1 CFF100608
8-94412-815-0 COF102126S
8-94419-532-0 CFF100148
8-94430983 COF100123S
8-94448984-1 CFF100489
8944838500 CFF100146
897.358.7200.01 COF101289S
8-97167-972-0 COF101289S
8971708040 CCF0233
8-97223-187-0 COF100560E
8973561270 CCF0369
8-98036321-0 CFF100486
94203-536 CAF100105R
94206-007 CAF100105R
97170804 CCF0233

IVECO CHAMPION
190 1629 CFF100131
190 1687 CFF100131

...IVECO CHAMPION
190 7582 COF100270S
190 8233 CAF101112R
190 8868 CAF101112R
190 9100 CFF100131
1901929 CFF100131
1902138 CFF100111
1903669 CAF100475C
1909137 CFF100111
1909142 CFF100111
1930010 CFF100111
2133558 CFF100111
299 4769 CCF0155C
299 5561 COF100683S
299 5965 CCF0309
2992188 COF100105S
2992300 CFF100405
2995811 COF101107S
3802821 CCF0155
4764725 CFF100111
4792138 CFF100111
500038746 COF100105S
500038748 CFF100405
500038752 COF100683S
500054702 CFF100663
500055021 CAF101112R
500055340 CFF100664
500086267 CCF0155
5003 14688 CCF0309
504018807 CFF100405
5041 70771 CFF100664
5801354114 CFF100663
798 4428 CFF100131
9662282580 COF100530E
991 8114 CFF100131
991 8144 CFF100131
991 8184 CFF100131
992 4318 CFF100131

JAGUAR CHAMPION
02AJ82297 COF102271S
1X439155A CFF100225
1X439155AA CFF100225
1X43-9601-AA CAF100863P
1X43-9601-AB CAF100863P
1X4H16N619 CCF0327
2W936714AA COF102271S
2W93-9601-AC CAF100950P
4H23-6714-BA COF102271S
4R8Q 6744 AA COF100563E
4X43-9601-BA CAF100862P
6W 83 18D4 83AA CCF0244C
96JV-6714-AA COF100272S
AJ82297 COF102271S
AJ82766 CAF100950P
AJ87745 COF102271S
C2N3587 COF102271S
C2P 2410 CCF0244C
C2S 26965 CAF100862P
C2S 27643 CFF100453
C2S 29685 COF100563E
C2S16860 CCF0327
C2S16861 CCF0327C
C2S20906 CFF100225
C2S2768 CFF100225
C2S36774 CAF100862P
C2S51377 CAF100863P
C2S8619 CCF0327
C2Z6525 CCF0395C
CAC-9630 CFF100205
CBC-7083 CFF100219
EAC 3112 CFF100206
EAC5672 CAF100505P
EAZ1354 COF100272S
JDE 8751 COF100701E

...JAGUAR CHAMPION
NJA3558AA CAF100864P
NMD6091AC CFF100219
XR8-1775 CFF100246
XR830418 CAF100865P
XR88237 CAF100865P
XW4U-9601-AA CAF100865P

KIA CHAMPION
0 K30A 13 480 CFF100595
0 K32A 20 490 CFF100595
0 K52A 23570A CFF100453
0 K552 12603A CFF100408
0K01113Z40 CAF101024P
0K01120490C CFF100526
0K2AA20490 CFF100579
0K2FA6152X CCF0126
0K2FA6152XA CCF0126
0K2N16152X CCF0127
0K2N16152X CCF0178
0K2NJ6152XA CCF0160
0K551-23-570 CFF100148
0K551-23-570A CFF100148
0K552-23-603A CAF100761P
0K553-61-C14 CCF0032
0K60A23603A CAF100494C
0K60C23570 CFF100146
0K72C23603 CAF100736R
0K9A4-61-52X CCF0435
0K9A4-61-52XA CCF0435
26300-02502 COF100679S
26300-02503 COF100679S
26310 27400 COF100581E
2631027200 COF100289S
263104A000 COF100288S
263202 7401 COF100581E
26320-2A000 COF100575E
26320-2A300 COF100575E
26320-2F000 COF100647E
26320-2F010 COF100647E
263203C30A COF100598E
28113 07100 CAF100855P
28113 2H000 CAF100891P
28113-04000 CAF101033P
28113-1G000 CAF100873P
281131P000 CAF100879P
28113-1Y100 CAF101033P
28113-2D001 CAF100851P
28113-2F000 CAF100851P
281132G000 CAF101092P
28113-2K000 CAF100879P
281132P100 CAF101028P
281132S000 CAF100935P
28113-3E000 CAF100760P
31300-3E200 CFF100408
31390H1970 CFF100453
31395 H1950 CFF100453
31395 H1952 CFF100453
31922-2B900 CFF100493
319223E300 CFF100493
97133 07000 CCF0034
97133 07010 CCF0034
971330X900 CCF0034
971331H000 CCF0172
971331P000 CCF0151
971332F000 CCF0033
97133-2F000 CCF0033
971332K000 CCF0160
976193 CCF0106
9761938100 CCF0106
976193C100 CCF0106
K46723570 CFF100146
K71E-23-570 CFF100148
KB35913Z40 CAF100930P
KBJ0113Z40 CAF100930P

...KIA CHAMPION
KK11C13Z40 CAF100930P
KK15013Z00 CAF100930P
MB35913Z40 CAF100930P
MB59313Z40 CAF100930P
O JE15 14 302 COF102126S
O K2A5 13 Z40A CAF100846P
O K30A 13 480 CFF100595
O K32A 20 490 CFF100595
OK30C-13Z40A CAF100764P

LADA CHAMPION
11188122010 CCF0419
11188122010 CCF0419C
1118812201003 CCF0419
1118812201011 CCF0419C
21011109100 CAF100106R
21011109100/01 CAF100106R
2101110910002 CAF100106R
2108-0110-901 CAF100505P
2108-0110-901-1 CAF100505P
2112-0110-9080 CAF100505P
21121109080 CAF100505P
2112-1109-080-01 CAF100505P
2112110908002 CAF100505P
2112110908003 CAF100505P
2112110908004 CAF100505P
2121-1109-100 CAF100106R
2121-5111-701-5 CFF100131
21238122010 CCF0419
21238122010 CCF0419C

LAMBORGHINI CHAMPION
0.0094.794.1 COF102126S
0.0103.989.1 COF102126S
2.4319.060.1 CFF100131

LANCIA CHAMPION
1400474780 CAF100974P
4434794 COF100102S
46474249 CFF100225
51881024 CAF101014P
55230822 COF102126S
60811664-1 CAF100652P
60813507 COF100107S
60815415 CAF100408C
7712505 CAF100639P
77365352 CCF0436
82342304 CFF100201
82342881 COF100102S
82360558 COF100102S
82425329 CFF100204
9626759680 CAF100543P

LAND ROVER CHAMPION
1311289 COF100563E
4508334 COF102271S
4H23-6714-CA COF102271S
5H22-9610-AA CAF100868P
6G92-9601-AB CAF100867P
6G9N-180543-BA CCF0143
6G9N-19N619-BA CCF0143C
6G9N-6714-AA COF100573E
CPLA-9155-BA CFF100490
ESR1445 CAF100690P
ESR4238 CAF100866P
JKR100200 CCF0117
JKR100280 CCF0132
JKR500010 CCF0184
JKR500020 CCF0184C
LPZ000020 COF100528E
LR 001247 COF100530E
LR 001247 COF100787E
LR 001313 CFF100592
LR 004459 COF100530E
LR 004459 COF100787E



373

...LAND ROVER CHAMPION
LR 007311 CFF100490
LR 007478 CAF100443C
LR 010075 CFF100490
LR 013 148 COF100701E
LR 030778 COF100530E
LR 030778 COF100787E
LR 041978 CFF100490
LR000899 CCF0143
LR000899 CCF0143C
LR001419 COF100573E
LR005816 CAF100867P
LR007160 COF102271S
LR022896 COF100599E
LR036369 CCF0051C
PHB500074 CAF100808P
PHE 100500 CAF100443C
PHE 100500 L CAF100443C
PHE 500060 CAF100955P
PHE000050 CAF100476C
PHE000112 CAF100868P
PHE500020 CAF100808P
PHE500021 CAF100808P
WFL 000020 CFF100434
WFL 000021 CFF100434
WFL 000070 CFF100431
WFL 4070 CFF100431
WJN000080 CFF100599
WJN500025 CFF100490
XH22-2W875-AA CAF100866P

LEXUS CHAMPION
04152-31090 COF100605E
04152-YZZA1 COF100605E
17801-03010 CAF100848P
1780120040 CAF100942P
17801-70050 CAF101049P
17801-74060 CAF100848P
87139-28010 CCF0050
87139-47010-83 CCF0050
87139-49010 CCF0050
87139-YZZ08 CCF0051

MAZDA CHAMPION
0222-13470 CFF100101
0222-13470-A CFF100101
0222-13470-B CFF100101
0259-23603 CAF100108R
0305-23603 CAF100120R
1456-23570-A CFF100146
1456-23570-A9A CFF100146
1987429184 CAF100832P
1E00-13Z40A CAF100890P
1E03-20490 CFF100218
1E05-13490 CFF100218
1E05-13-490A CFF100218
1E07-13480 CFF100138
1E07-14302 COF100115S
4868-23570 CFF100131
8173-23603-9A CAF100120R
AJ04-14-302 B COF102106S
AJ57-14-302 COF102106S
AS01-13-Z40 CAF100671P
AS01-13-Z40-9A CAF100671P
B 595-13Z40 CAF100731P
B 595-13Z40-9 CAF100731P
B33G13Z40 CAF100982P
B33G13Z409A CAF100982P
B59313Z40 CAF100930P
B59513Z409A CAF100731P
B603-23-603 CAF100224R
B6BF 20 490 CFF100235
B6BF-13-480 CFF100235
B6BF-20-490A CFF100235
B6Y1-14-302 COF100129S
BBP261J6X CCF0466

...MAZDA CHAMPION
BBP261J6X9A CCF0466
BJ0113Z40 CAF100930P
BP4K61J6X CCF0129
BP4K61J6X9A CCF0129
BP4K61J6XA9A CCF0129
BP4W20490B CFF100571
BP8P61J6X CCF0129
C102-61-J6X CCF0238C
CB1261J6X CCF0238C
CB12-61-J6X-9B CCF0238C
CB12-61-J6X-A9A CCF0238C
D350 13 480 CFF100450
D65161J6X CCF0455
DC3561-J6X CCF0240
DC3561-J6X 9A CCF0240
DD1061P11 CCF0116
E301-23-603 CAF100159R
E50813470 CFF100586
F201-13-Z40 CAF100671P
F201-13-Z40-9A CAF100671P
F801-23603 CAF100120R
F8B3-13-Z40 CAF100671P
F8B3-13-Z40-9A CAF100671P
FE0113470 CFF100586
FE3R-14-302 COF100116S
FEY0-14-302 COF100116S
FP13480 CFF100570
FP33413480 CFF100570
FP3413480 CFF100570
FP3420490 CFF100570
FS05-13-Z40 CAF100623P
FS05-13-Z409A CAF100623P
G 6Y0 14302-A COF102126S
GE6T-61-J6X CCF0037
GE6T-61-J6XA9B CCF0037
GI6A61P11A CCF0116
GJ6A61P11A CCF0116
GJ6B61P11 CCF0116C
GS1D61P11 CCF0116
H E19-23603 CAF100573P
H E19-23603-9A CAF100573P
J E15-14302 COF102126S
J EY0-14302 COF102126S
J EY0-14302 A COF102126S
J EY0-14302-9A COF102126S
KJ01-13Z40 CAF100677P
L321143029A COF100535E
LF01-14302 COF100524E
LF50 13Z40-A CAF100831P
P N47-13ZA5-9 CFF100138
PEB3-13-Z40 CAF100671P
PN12-13-ZA5 CFF100148
R 2L1-13ZA5 A CFF100452
R 2L1-13ZA5 A9A CFF100452
R 2L1-13ZA5 B9A CFF100452
R F01-12850-B CFF100146
R F01-12859-B CFF100146
R F2A-13Z40 A CAF100833P
R F4F-13Z40 CAF100833P
R2N513ZA5 CFF100149
RF Y0-14-3029A COF102126S
RFYO-14302 COF100271S
WE011-3Z40 CAF100732R
WL8113Z40 CAF100829P
WL8113Z40T CAF100829P
WL8113Z40TT CAF100829P
Y 401-20490A CFF100449
Y40113Z40 CAF100735P
Y401-20490 CFF100449
Y401-20490B CFF100449
Y401-20490B9A CFF100449
Y601-13-480 CFF100454
Y60113Z40 CAF100762P
Y60113Z409A CAF100762P

...MAZDA CHAMPION
Y60113Z40A CAF100762P
Y60113Z40A9A CAF100762P
Y602-13-480 CFF100454
Y602-13-480A CFF100454
Y602-13-ZA5 CFF100454
Y603-13-480 CFF101565
Y642-13-Z40 CAF100493C
Y642-13-Z40B CAF100493C
Y650-13-480 CFF100645
Z L01-13320-B CAF100731P
Z605-20-490 CFF100466
ZJ01 13 Z40 CAF100832P
ZZM123802A COF100160S
ZZP0-13-470 CFF100246
ZZP0-13-480 CFF100246

MERCEDES-BENZ CHAMPION
000 090 16 51 CAF100788P
000 090 26 51 CAF100872P
000 090 37 51 CAF100872P
000 090 38 51 CAF100788P
000 092 9001 CFF100133
000 092 95 01 CFF100133
000 180 02 09 COF100124C
000 184 85 25 COF100124C
0001801509 COF100515E
0001802209 COF100509E
0001802309 COF100509E
0001802609 COF100509E
0001803109 COF100509E
0001842309 COF100509E
001 092 04 01 CFF100133
001 092 05 01 CFF100133
001 092 25 01 CFF100133
001 092 32 01 CFF100133
001 184 41 25 COF100522E
001 184 51 25 COF100522E
001 184 54 25 COF100522E
001 477 03 01 CFF100210
001 477 38 01 CFF100101
001 477 39 01 CFF100101
001 477 59 01 CFF100210
001 477 66 01 CFF100105
001 477 84 01 CFF100210
001 477 87 01 CFF100212
001 477 89 01 CFF100210
0010922201 CFF100259
0010922301 CFF100259
0010922302 CFF100259
0010922401 CFF100259
0010928401 CFF100259
0010929001 CFF100259
0010949504 CAF100149R
0011844425 COF100522E
0011849425 COF100509E
002 094 87 04 CAF100229R
002 184 40 01 COF100150S
002 477 06 01 CFF100210
002 477 08 01 CFF100210
002 477 13 01 CFF100212
002 477 17 01 CFF100212
002 477 19 01 CFF100210
0020923001 CFF100259
0020943104 CAF100148R
0024773001 CFF100438
0024773101 CFF100438
0024773801 CFF100437
0024773901 CFF100437
003 094 54 04 CAF100229R
0030943804 CAF100228R
0030945804 CAF100228R
0030948304 CAF100692P
05103600AA CCF0282
102 180 00 09 COF100105C

...MERCEDES-BENZ CHAMPION
102 180 01 09 COF100106C
102 184 00 01 COF100113S
102 184 03 25 COF100105C
102 184 03 25 COF100106C
102 184 04 25 COF100106C
102 184 08 25 COF100105C
1020940004 CAF100516P
1041800109 COF100506E
1041800609 COF100515E
1041840225 COF100506E
1041840325 COF100506E
1041840425 COF100506E
1041840825 COF100506E
10922201 CFF100259
10922301 CFF100259
10922302 CFF100259
10922401 CFF100259
10928401 CFF100259
10929001 CFF100259
10949504 CAF100149R
111 094 02 04 CAF100984P
111 094 03 04 CAF100717P
112 094 00 04 CAF100785P
112 094 03 04 CAF100779P
112 094 06 04 CAF100785P
112 184 00 25 COF100508E
1120940104 CAF100781P
1120940204 CAF100781P
1120940404 CAF100780P
1121800009 COF100509E
1121840025 COF100509E
1121840125 COF100509E
1121840225 COF100509E
1121840425 COF100509E
1121840525 COF100509E
11844125 COF100522E
11844425 COF100522E
11845125 COF100522E
11845425 COF100522E
11849425 COF100509E
124.830.01.18 CCF0196
124.835.00.47 CCF0196
129 835 00 47 CCF0249
140.835.00.47 CCF0192
160 180 03 10 COF100130E
160 184 00 25 COF100130E
163 835 01 47 CCF0043C
164.830.02.18 CCF0349C
166 094 00 04 CAF100441C
1661800009 COF100510E
168 830 01 18 CCF0081C
168 830 08 18 CCF0081C
168.830.00.18 CCF0081
169 830 02 18 CCF0348C
169.830.02.18 CCF0348C
171 830 04 18 CCF0467C
172 835 00 47 CCF0467C
1801509 COF100515E
18353047 CCF0096
200 180 00 09 COF100695E
2028300018 CCF0201
2028300318 CCF0201
203.830.01.18 CCF0168
203.830.09.18 CCF0168C
2038301018 CCF0218RC
204 830 05 18 CCF0149C
20923001 CFF100259
20943104 CAF100148R
210 830 00 18 CCF0157
210 830 00 18 CCF0157C
210 830 08 18 CCF0201C
210 830 09 18 CCF0201C
210 830 10 18 CCF0157
210 830 10 18 CCF0157C
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...MERCEDES-BENZ CHAMPION
210 830 12 18 CCF0201C
2108300618 CCF0201
2108300718 CCF0201
2108300918 CCF0201
211 830 04 18 CCF0211R
211.830.00.18 CCF0107C
211.830.02.18 CCF0107
212 830 00 18 CCF0149C
212 830 01 18 CCF0149C
212 830 02 18 CCF0149C
212 830 03 18 CCF0149C
221 830 00 18 CCF0350C
221 830 03 18 CCF0350C
221 830 07 18 CCF0350C
2468300018 CCF0470C
2468300118 CCF0470C
24773001 CFF100438
24773101 CFF100438
24773801 CFF100437
24773901 CFF100437
266 180 00 09 COF100533E
266 184 03 25 COF100533E
2660940004 CAF100775P
270 094 00 04 CAF101080P
270 180 00 09 COF100682E
270 180 01 09 COF100682E
270 184 00 25 COF100682E
270 184 01 25 COF100682E
271 094 03 04 CAF101139P
271 180 00 09 COF100550E
271 180 01 09 COF100550E
271 184 01 25 COF100550E
273 094 02 04 CAF100785P
273 094 04 04 CAF100785P
30943804 CAF100228R
30945104 CAF100465C
30945804 CAF100228R
30947504 CAF100871P
30948204 CAF100871P
3141800109 COF100522E
364 180 00 09 COF100522E
364 180 01 09 COF100522E
364 180 01 10 COF100522E
364 184 02 25 COF100522E
3661840225 COF100522E
3661841125 COF100522E
451 835 02 47 CCF0171C
463 830 00 18 CCF0320C
601 180 00 09 COF100103C
601 180 01 09 COF100103C
601 180 02 10 COF100103C
601 184 00 25 COF100103C
601 184 01 25 COF100103C
6010900352 CFF100259
6010901452 CFF100259
6010901552 CFF100259
6010920001 CFF100259
6010920101 CFF100259
6010940404 CAF100516P
602 094 01 04 CAF100563P
602 094 02 04 CAF100563P
6020900552 CFF100259
60209420101 CFF100259
6021800009 COF100539E
6030940104 CAF100517P
6040920001 CFF100259
6040940004 CAF100742P
6040940104 CAF100742P
6040940304 CAF100742P
6040940404 CAF100742P
6040940504 CAF100700P
6040940604 CAF100700P
6040940904 CAF100926P
6040941004 CAF100926P

...MERCEDES-BENZ CHAMPION
6040941304 CAF100742P
6040941404 CAF100742P
6061800009 COF100539E
6061840025 COF100539E
6061840125 COF100539E
6061840225 COF100539E
6064881 CAF100169R
607 184 02 25 COF100609S
611 092 00 01 CFF100441
611 092 07 01 CFF100441
611 180 00 09 COF100508E
6110900852 CFF100257
6110920040 CFF100257
6110920101 CFF101566
6110920201 CFF100257
6110920601 CFF100257
6110940004 CAF100787P
6110940104 CAF100787P
6110940204 CAF100463C
6111800967 COF100509E
6131800009 COF100552E
6131840025 COF100552E
622 180 00 09 COF100692E
628 092 00 01 CFF100442
628 092 01 01 CFF100442
628 180 00 09 COF100588E
628 184 00 25 COF100588E
6280940104 CAF100777P
6380900151 CAF100688P
6388350047 CCF0096
639.835.02.47 CCF0351
640 094 02 04 CAF100789P
6401800009 COF100555E
6401840125 COF100555E
642 090 16 52 CFF100567
642 092 01 01 CFF100483
642 092 05 01 CFF100483
642 092 07 01 CFF100483
642 094 02 04 CAF100844P
642 094 03 04 CAF100844P
642 094 04 04 CAF100844P
642 180 00 09 COF100566E
642 184 00 25 COF100566E
642.092.02.01 CFF100567
646 090 02 52 CFF100483
646 090 08 52 CFF100483
646 092 02 01 CFF100483
646 092 06 01 CFF100483
646 092 07 01 CFF100483
646 094 00 04 CAF100461C
646 094 01 04 CAF100462C
6460920001 CFF100440
6460920301 CFF100440
6460920501 CFF100440
6460940204 CAF100461C
6460940304 CAF100463C
651 094 02 04 CAF101065P
651 180 00 09 COF100599E
651 180 01 09 COF100599E
651 180 03 09 COF100599E
651 184 00 25 COF100599E
661 092 31 01 CFF100259
6610903055 CFF100259
668 094 00 04 CAF100446C
668 094 01 04 CAF100446C
668 094 02 04 CAF100446C
668 094 03 04 CAF100446C
6680920101 CFF100257
6680920201 CFF100257
66809903 CCF0043C
6681800009 COF100512E
6900947004 CAF100692P
8353047 CCF0096
9018300418 CCF0282C

...MERCEDES-BENZ CHAMPION
906.830.02.18 CCF0180
906.830.03.18 CCF0180C
A 000 090 16 51 CAF100788P
A 000 090 26 51 CAF100872P
A 000 090 37 51 CAF100872P
A 000 090 38 51 CAF100788P
A 000 180 02 09 COF100124C
A 000 184 85 25 COF100124C
A 001 477 66 01 CFF100105
A 002 094 87 04 CAF100229R
A 002 184 40 01 COF100150S
A 002 477 06 01 CFF100210
A 003 094 54 04 CAF100229R
A 102 180 00 09 COF100105C
A 102 180 01 09 COF100106C
A 102 184 00 01 COF100113S
A 102 184 03 25 COF100105C
A 102 184 03 25 COF100106C
A 102 184 04 25 COF100106C
A 102 184 08 25 COF100105C
A 112 094 03 04 CAF100779P
A 112 184 00 25 COF100508E
A 129 835 00 47 CCF0249
A 163 835 01 47 CCF0043C
A 166 094 00 04 CAF100441C
A 168 830 01 18 CCF0081C
A 168 830 08 18 CCF0081C
A 169 830 02 18 CCF0348C
A 171 830 04 18 CCF0467C
A 172 835 00 47 CCF0467C
A 204 830 00 18 CCF0149C
A 204 830 05 18 CCF0149C
A 210 830 00 18 CCF0157C
A 210 830 08 18 CCF0201C
A 210 830 09 18 CCF0201C
A 210 830 10 18 CCF0157C
A 210 830 12 18 CCF0201C
A 212 830 00 18 CCF0149C
A 212 830 01 18 CCF0149C
A 212 830 02 18 CCF0149C
A 212 830 03 18 CCF0149C
A 221 830 00 18 CCF0350C
A 221 830 03 18 CCF0350C
A 221 830 07 18 CCF0350C
A 266 180 00 09 COF100533E
A 266 184 03 25 COF100533E
A 270 094 00 04 CAF101080P
A 270 180 00 09 COF100682E
A 270 180 01 09 COF100682E
A 270 184 00 25 COF100682E
A 270 184 01 25 COF100682E
A 271 094 02 04 CAF100464C
A 271 094 03 04 CAF101139P
A 271 180 00 09 COF100550E
A 271 180 01 09 COF100550E
A 271 184 01 25 COF100550E
A 405 503 60 01 CFF100210
A 451 835 02 47 CCF0171C
A 463 830 00 18 CCF0320C
A 601 180 00 09 COF100103C
A 601 180 01 09 COF100103C
A 601 180 02 10 COF100103C
A 601 184 00 25 COF100103C
A 601 184 01 25 COF100103C
A 602 094 01 04 CAF100563P
A 602 094 02 04 CAF100563P
A 607 184 02 25 COF100609S
A 611 180 00 09 COF100508E
A 612 092 00 01 CFF100418
A 622 180 00 09 COF100692E
A 628 092 00 01 CFF100442
A 628 092 01 01 CFF100442
A 628 180 00 09 COF100588E
A 628 184 00 25 COF100588E

...MERCEDES-BENZ CHAMPION
A 639 477 00 01 CFF100436
A 640 094 02 04 CAF100789P
A 642 090 16 52 CFF100567
A 642 092 01 01 CFF100483
A 642 092 02 01 CFF100567
A 642 092 05 01 CFF100483
A 642 092 07 01 CFF100483
A 642 180 00 09 COF100566E
A 642 184 00 25 COF100566E
A 646 090 02 52 CFF100483
A 646 090 08 52 CFF100483
A 646 092 02 01 CFF100483
A 646 092 03 01 CFF100440
A 646 092 06 01 CFF100483
A 646 092 07 01 CFF100483
A 646 094 00 04 CAF100461C
A 646 094 01 04 CAF100462C
A 651 094 02 04 CAF101065P
A 651 180 00 09 COF100599E
A0014773801 CFF100101
A0014773901 CFF100101
A0030946104 CAF100672P
A0030947104 CAF100624P
A1110940004 CAF100628P
A1110940204 CAF100984P
A2468300018 CCF0470C
A2468300118 CCF0470C
A3641800009 COF100522E
A6010900352 CFF100116
A6020940404 CAF100625P
A6021800009 COF100130C
A6040940004 CAF100643P
A6061840125 COF100130C
A6460920501 CFF100440
A906.830.02.18 CCF0180
A906.830.03.18 CCF0180C

MITSUBISHI CHAMPION
1230A105 COF102126S
1500A023 CAF100881P
1500A045 CAF100835P
1500A086 CAF100881P
1500A098 CAF100878P
1500A190 CAF100881P
1770A012 CFF100568
1770A023 CFF100253
1770A024 CFF100597
1770A040 CFF100592
30A4000100 COF102126S
7803A004 CCF0045
7803A027 CCF0169C
7803A109 CCF0045
DFF053011 CFF100578
F7803A004 CCF0045
MB 220900 CFF100146
MB 504760 CFF100211
MB 868452 CFF100211
MB-433425 CFF100148
MB504756 CFF100578
MB658689 CFF100578
MB868451 CFF100578
MB868454 CFF100578
MB878451 CFF100578
MD 05281090 COF102126S
MD 135 737 COF102126S
MD 325714 COF102126S
MD069782 COF101270S
MD134953 COF100129S
MD136466 COF100119S
MD321589 COF102126S
MD603384 CAF100419C
MD603932 CAF100436C
MD620456 CAF100675P
MD620472 CAF100675P
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...MITSUBISHI CHAMPION
MD620563 CAF100488C
MD620596 CAF100962P
MD620610 CAF100721R
MD620720 CAF100720R
MD620721 CAF100720R
MD623174 CAF100720R
ME013307 COF100284S
ME013343 COF100284S
ME016862 CFF100480
ME132525 CFF100569
ME132526 CFF100569
ME202472 COF100284S
ME215002 COF100284S
MME61701 CCF0038C
MN 135269 CAF101011P
MN 982159 COF100787E
MN 982419 COF100787E
MN185231 CCF0038C
MN982159 COF100530E
MR 127077 CAF100685P
MR 911916 CFF100253
MR-188657 CAF100826P
MR227823 CCF0225
MR239466 CAF100488C
MR-266849 CAF100829P
MR315876 CCF0198
MR-323075 CAF100829P
MR323949 CAF100488C
MR355667 CFF100573
MR398288 CCF0038C
MR404847 CAF100870P
MR-529773 CAF100829P
MR-552951 CAF100826P
MR571471 CAF100675P
MR571476 CAF100870P
MR597635 CFF100440
MR958016 CCF0352C
MR958017 CCF0352C
MZ 690070 COF102126S
MZ 690072 COF102126S
MZ 690115 COF102126S
MZ 690116 COF102126S
MZ311783 CAF100675P
MZ311786 CAF100488C
MZ600163 CCF0225
MZ690361 CCF0038C
XB 220900 CFF100146
XD620456 CAF100675P
XR 127077 CAF100685P
XR-188657 CAF100826P
XR-266849 CAF100829P
XR315586 CCF0198
XR315876 CCF0198
XR398288D CCF0038C
XR529773 CAF100829P
XR-552951 CAF100826P

NISSAN CHAMPION
15208-00Q1D COF100609S
1520800Q1E COF100695E
15208-00Q1G COF100692E
15208-00Q1J COF100609S
15208-00QAG COF102137S
15208-01B10 COF100170S
15208-1HC0A COF100783S
1520820N00 COF102270S
1520820N01 COF102270S
1520820N02 COF102270S
1520820N03 COF102270S
15208-20N10 COF102270S
1520820N1A COF102270S
1520820W10 COF102270S
15208-40L00 COF102270S
1520840L02 COF102270S

...NISSAN CHAMPION
15208-53J00 COF100141S
152085M300 COF100582E
15208-60U00 COF100109S
15208-65F0D COF100783S
15208-65F1A COF100783S
152086F901 COF100118S
15208-70J00 COF100141S
15208-71J00 COF100109S
15208AD200 COF100582E
15208AD300 COF100582E
15208-BN300 COF100181S
15208BN31A COF100582E
15208-H8903 COF100109S
15208-H8916 COF100109S
15208V4000 COF100160S
15208-W1111 COF100209S
1520900Q0A COF100574E
1520900Q0C COF100532E
15209-00Q0D COF100692E
1520900Q0F COF100695E
15209-00Q0G COF100692E
15209-00Q0H COF100692E
1520900QAA COF100532E
15209-00QAC COF100569E
15209-2W200 COF100569E
16400-0W000 CFF100215
16400-0W005 CFF100215
16400-0W010 CFF100215
16400-0W01A CFF100215
16400-41B00 CFF100215
16400-41B05 CFF100215
16400-41B1A CFF100215
16400-59A00 CFF100110
16400-70J00 CFF100206
16400-9F910 CFF100215
16400-9F928-KE CFF100215
16400-AW300 CFF100253
16400BN700 CFF100500
16400-D0300 CFF100215
16400-E3000 CFF100102
16400-EC00A CFF100498
16400-F5100 CFF100215
16400-G9601 CFF100215
16400-H8501 CFF100102
16400-JD50A CFF100497
16400-V2700 CFF100215
16400-V2705 CFF100215
16400-W1110 CFF100102
16403-00QAB CFF100253
1640359E00 CFF100145
16403-6F900 CFF100120
16403-7F400 CFF100417
16403-7F401 CFF100417
16403-AW301 CFF100253
16405-00Q0B CFF100415
16405-00QAB CFF100415
16405-00QAC CFF100416
16405-00QAC CFF500416
1640505E01 CFF100145
1640559E00 CFF100145
16546 JD 20 A CAF100918P
16546-00Q1L CAF101078P
16546-00Q2G CAF101078P
16546-00QAA CAF100724P
16546-00QAD CAF100769P
16546-00QAE CAF100737P
16546-00QAG CAF100434C
16546-00QAK CAF100739P
16546-00QAL CAF100720P
16546-00QAP CAF100737P
16546-00QAR CAF100820P
16546-00QAT CAF100769P
16546-01B00 CAF100123R
16546-0U800 CAF100619P

...NISSAN CHAMPION
16546-15M10 CAF100540P
1654617B00 CAF101029P
16546-17B00 CAF100604P
16546-18000 CAF100108R
16546-18001 CAF100108R
165461HC2A CAF101029P
16546-22125 CAF100108R
16546-23000 CAF100105R
1654630P00 CAF101029P
16546-30P00 CAF100604P
165463J400 CAF100548P
165463J410 CAF101029P
16546-3J410 CAF100604P
165463J41A CAF101029P
16546-3J41A CAF100604P
16546-3S903 CAF100495C
16546-41800 CAF100619P
16546-41B00 CAF100619P
1654673C00 CAF101029P
16546-73C00 CAF100604P
1654673C01 CAF101029P
16546-73C01 CAF100604P
1654673C10 CAF101029P
16546-73C10 CAF100604P
16546-73C10 CAF100665P
1654673C11 CAF101029P
16546-73C11 CAF100604P
16546-76000 CAF100708R
16546-76016 CAF100708R
16546-77A10 CAF100247R
16546-7F000 CAF100495C
16546-7F000-B1 CAF100495C
16546-7F002 CAF100495C
16546-7S000 CAF100666P
16546-7S015 CAF100666P
16546-88A00 CAF100247R
16546-88A10 CAF100247R
16546-AX600 CAF100619P
16546-BC40A CAF100820P
16546-BN700 CAF100739P
16546-BN701 CAF100820P
16546-BN70A CAF100820P
16546EB300 CAF100722P
16546-ED000 CAF100956P
16546-HC000 CAF100573P
16546-JD20B CAF100918P
16546JG30A CAF101029P
16546-JG70A CAF100918P
16546-N4200 CAF100540P
16546-N4210 CAF100540P
16546-S0100 CAF100105R
16546-V0100 CAF100548P
16546V0110 CAF100548P
16546VK500 CAF100491C
16546VK501 CAF100491C
16546-Y9500 CAF100708R
22324-00QAB CAF100820P
272747J125 CCF0199
27274-EA000 CCF0154
272751N626 CCF0356
27277-00A26 CCF0140
272771HD0B CCF0471
272771HDKE CCF0471
272771HE0E CCF0471
27277-1KA0A CCF0140
27277-1KA4A CCF0140
27277-4BA0A CCF0490
27277-4BU0A CCF0476
272774M400 CCF0131
272774M425 CCF0131
27277EN000 CCF0058
27277EN025 CCF0058
27298-00QAA CCF0099
27891-00Q0A CCF0035

...NISSAN CHAMPION
27891-00QAA CCF0077
27891-1FC0A CCF0499
27891-1FE0A CCF0499
27891-2F000 CCF0355
27891-AX010 CCF0310
27891-AX01A CCF0310
27891BM400 CCF0354
27891BM401 CCF0354
27891BM401KE CCF0354
27891BM401KM CCF0354
27891BM410 CCF0354
27891-EL00A CCF0456
27893-2F900 CCF0355
278936F600 CCF0242
27893-9F500 CCF0355
27893-9F500 KE CCF0355
2K00330361 CCF0131
999M1-D4005 CCF0154
999M1-VR056 CCF0154
999M1VS007 CCF0058
A5208-W1103 COF100209S
A640M-41BM0-SA CFF100215
AY120NS022 CAF101029P
AY684NS009 CCF0058
B72000W010 CCF0199
B72005M000 CCF0131
B727A79925 CCF0131
B727C79925 CCF0199
B729800QAA CCF0035
B7891-1FC0A CCF0499
B7891-1FE0A CCF0499

OPEL CHAMPION
09281199 COF102103S
13271191 CCF0134C
1378062J51000 CAF100969P
1718022 CCF0208C
1718044 CCF0079C
1718045 CCF0360C
1718046 CCF0013C
1718962 CCF0402
1802422 CCF0331
1808246 CCF0134C
1808524 CCF0134
1808602 CCF0079
1808604 CCF0360
1808605 CCF0208
1808607 CCF0002
1808608 CCF0002C
1808609 CCF0402
1808610 CCF0013
1808612 CCF0331
1808613 CCF0233
1808614 CCF0208C
1808616 CCF0208C
1808617 CCF0015C
1808618 CCF0208C
1808619 CCF0015
1808624 CCF0015C
2866477/VP COF102103S
3639671 CAF101245P
4 415 218 COF100569E
4295415 CFF100148
44 20 403 COF100692E
4400131 CAF100132R
4402614 CAF100737P
4402894 CFF100252
4404191 CFF100462
4405238 CAF100769P
4407080 CCF0426C
4408341 CAF100724P
4408840 CCF0099
4411637 CFF100415
4412830 CFF100416
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...OPEL CHAMPION
4412830 CFF500416
4416403 CAF100737P
4416481 CAF100769P
4420258 CAF101078P
4421660 CFF100415
4423824 CAF101078P
4430737 CAF100724P
4431215 COF100574E
4501003 CFF100253
4502627 CFF100253
4702969 CAF100740P
4705463 CCF0018
4707328 CAF100977P
4708750 COF100578E
4708795 CFF100747
4710210 CCF0182
4803883 CCF0164
4807214 CFF100747
4807917 CAF100896P
4807966 COF100586E
4818038 COF100684E
5 650 316 COF100520E
5 650 334 COF100528E
52470574 CCF0402
55 353 324 COF100559E
55557597 CAF100949P
55584685 COF100559E
55594652 COF100559E
5650301 COF102126S
5650307 COF100514E
5650308 COF100514E
5650319 COF100507E
5650329 COF100568E
5650331 COF100568E
5650336 COF100568E
5650337 COF100568E
5650338 COF100585E
5650342 COF100531E
5650342 COF100786E
5650354 COF100536E
5650359 COF100559E
5650367 COF100578E
5650375 COF100693E
5650380 COF100560E
5818083 CFF101561
5818085 CFF100564
5818508 CFF100255
5818509 CFF100255
5834040 CAF100794P
5834043 CAF101013P
5834250 CAF100794P
5834281 CAF100795P
5835127 CAF101013P
6 50 111 COF100680E
631916 CCF0208C
649007 COF102126S
649012 COF102126S
649013 COF102126S
649014 COF102126S
649020 COF102126S
650 300 COF100560E
650017 COF100600E
650061 COF100600E
650134 COF102126S
650190 COF100531E
650190 COF100786E
650307 COF100519E
650308 COF100520E
650311 COF100519E
650315 COF100568E
650352 COF102103S
650364 COF102103S
650365 COF102103S
650370 COF102103S

...OPEL CHAMPION
650371 COF102103S
650373 COF102103S
650400 COF102103S
6806612 CCF0360
6808600 CCF0079
6808601 CCF0015
6808604 CCF0357
6808605 CCF0357C
6808606 CCF0013
6808607 CCF0013C
6808611 CCF0331
6808613 CCF0208
6808622 CCF0119
802721 CFF100255
808568 CFF100225
813030 CFF100431
813059 CFF100606
813070 CFF100658
813561 CFF100131
813562 CFF100131
813569 CFF100747
8135690 CFF100747
818005 CFF101561
818012 CFF100747
818026 CFF100415
818031 CFF100658
818032 CFF100747
818500 CFF100201
818501 CFF100201
818506 CFF100225
818509 CFF100225
818510 CFF100225
818511 CFF100146
818512 CFF100201
818513 CFF100201
818514 CFF100225
818530 CFF100101
818531 CFF100255
818541 CFF100201
818568 CFF100225
834126 CAF100945P
834251 CAF100678P
834262 CAF100554P
834266 CAF100598P
834283 CAF100544P
834285 CAF100570P
834286 CAF100570P
834291 CAF100678P
834292 CAF100554P
834293 CAF100554P
834294 CAF100554P
834296 CAF100554P
834297 CAF100554P
834299 CAF100554P
834322 CAF100669P
834581 CAF100643P
834583 CAF100643P
834618 CAF100669P
834619 CAF100643P
834656 CAF100924P
834732 CAF100746P
834762 CAF101082P
835 607 CAF100716P
835 608 CAF100716P
835 609 CAF100716P
835 617 CAF100716P
835036 CAF100839P
835056 CAF100986P
835058 CAF100936P
835075 CAF100936P
835166 CAF101013P
835606 CAF100554P
835614 CAF100670P
835616 CAF100669P

...OPEL CHAMPION
835626 CAF100718P
835630 CAF100838P
835631 CAF100839P
835632 CAF100795P
835633 CAF100800P
90027778 COF102103S
90169150 CFF100201
90322261 CAF100554P
90322262 CAF100554P
90325205 CAF100554P
90351530 CAF100598P
90411732 CAF100643P
90443101 CAF100598P
90486296 CAF100643P
90486297 CAF100643P
90486298 CAF100643P
90486299 CAF100643P
90487526 CAF100554P
90499589 CAF100670P
90502200 CAF100669P
90509367 CCF0360
90510338 CCF0208
90511146 COF102126S
90520689 CCF0013
90536362 COF100520E
90540460 COF100507E
90541317 CCF0002C
90559549 CCF0331
90570363 CAF100643P
90570368 COF100507E
9117321 COF100507E
9118851 COF100520E
9121625 CCF0079C
9121653 CCF0402
9161235 CAF100707P
9192320 CCF0208C
9192425 COF100519E
9192426 COF100520E
9195316 CAF100740P
9200067 CCF0079
9281199 COF102103S
93165208 CCF0208C
93185194 CCF0002C
93186856 COF100578E
93192362 CAF101013P
93193573 COF100578E
93196533 CFF100658
94314263 COF102126S
95021102 CAF101082P
95599129 CFF100747
95599700 CFF100747
96440878 CCF0164
96629614 CCF0164
VAF575 CAF100643P
VOF136 COF102103S
VOF225 COF102126S
VOF500 COF102126S
VOF88 COF102126S

PEUGEOT CHAMPION
002435 CCF0082C
002436 CCF0082C
1109 AC COF102126S
1109 AF COF101108S
1109 AH COF100530E
1109 AH COF100787E
1109 AJ COF100530E
1109 AJ COF100787E
1109 AS COF100105S
1109 AV COF100701E
1109 AY COF100529E
1109 AY COF100699E
1109 CG COF102126S
1109 CK COF100530E

...PEUGEOT CHAMPION
1109 CK COF100787E
1109 CL COF100530E
1109 CL COF100787E
1109 X3 COF100530E
1109 X3 COF100787E
1109 X4 COF100530E
1109 Y1 COF100529E
1109 Y1 COF100699E
1109 Y2 COF100529E
1109 Y2 COF100699E
1109 Y5 COF100105S
1109 Y9 COF100530E
1109 Y9 COF100787E
1109 Z0 COF100530E
1109 Z1 COF100530E
1109 Z1 COF100787E
1109 Z2 COF100530E
1109 Z5 COF100529E
1109 Z5 COF100699E
1109 Z6 COF100529E
1109 Z6 COF100699E
1109 Z7 COF101108S
110931 COF100102S
110951 COF100118S
110952 COF102108S
110956 COF100204S
110967 COF100118S
110968 COF100118S
110975 COF100118S
110976 COF100204S
110978 COF100204S
110979 COF103101S
110981 COF100118S
110984 COF100118S
110985 COF100204S
1109A2 COF103101S
1109-C1 COF100160S
1109F0 COF100118S
1109H1 COF100235S
1109H4 COF100103S
1109K1 COF100118S
1109K8 COF100107S
1109K8 COF100118S
1109K9 COF100107S
1109N2 COF100118S
1109N4 COF100118S
1109R6 COF100131E
1109S5 COF100529E
1109S5 COF100699E
1109T0 COF100118S
1109W5 COF100131E
1109-X7 COF100563E
1444 11 CAF101109R
1444 A5 CAF100414C
1444 CE CAF100754P
1444 CR CAF100885P
1444 E6 CAF101109R
1444 EQ CAF100836P
1444 F0 CAF101251R
1444 F1 CAF101109R
1444 FF CAF100827P
1444 H3 CAF100708P
1444 J4 CAF100708P
1444 P3 CAF100502P
1444 PV CAF100809P
1444 Q2 CAF100505P
1444 QF CAF100708P
1444 QT CAF100449C
1444 QW CAF100974P
1444 RT CAF100881P
1444 SH CAF100881P
1444 SQ CAF100449C
1444 TF CAF100708P
1444 TK CAF100836P
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...PEUGEOT CHAMPION
1444 TL CAF100885P
1444 TV CAF100916P
1444 VK CAF100827P
1444 VZ CAF100735P
1444 W2 CAF100729P
1444 W5 CAF100754P
1444 WN CAF100974P
1444 WS CAF100881P
1444 X2 CAF100735P
1444 X3 CAF100735P
1444 XE CAF100881P
1444.CQ CAF100885P
1444.QP CAF100971P
1444.QQ CAF100971P
1444.QR CAF100929P
1444.R5 CAF100706P
1444.X7 CAF100735P
144402 CAF100401C
144404 CAF100502P
144408 CAF100543P
1444-10 CAF100561P
144457 CAF100102R
144464 CAF100115R
144484 CAF100233R
144485 CAF100438C
144486 CAF100615P
144499 CAF100186R
1444A0 CAF100186R
1444-CP CAF100859P
1444-CT CAF100834P
1444-CV CAF100850P
1444-CX CAF100850P
1444-EH CAF100816P
1444-EJ CAF100816P
1444H1 CAF100442C
1444L6 CAF100638P
1444-PX CAF100852P
1444Q8 CAF100822P
1444R6 CAF100706P
1444-RJ CAF100921P
1444-W9 CAF100735P
1444-X5 CAF100859P
1444-XF CAF100816P
1445 63 CAF100165R
1445 68 CAF100165R
144588 CAF100133R
144589 CAF100117R
1567 13 CFF100206
1567 28 CFF100201
1567 3 CFF100101
1567 86 CFF100201
1567 A5 CFF100236
1567 C6 CFF100236
1567.05 CFF100203
1567.1 CFF100205
1567.11 CFF100205
1567.12 CFF100204
1567.74 CFF100203
156781 CFF100236
156785 CFF100236
156787 CFF100224
156787 CFF100236
1577.12 CFF100204
16 06 267 680 CFF100747
16 094 280 80 CCF0120
16 094 281 80 CCF0120C
16 116 594 80 CFF100644
1606267480 COF100105S
1606267580 COF101108S
1606384980 CFF100502
1606402680 CAF100449C
1609998680 CCF0045
1609998980 CCF0137
1611158280 CAF100449C

...PEUGEOT CHAMPION
16339700 COF103101S
1901 56 CFF100251
1901 59 CFF100251
1901 83 CFF100592
1901 A3 CFF100502
190162 CFF100402
1901-66 CFF100449
1901-67 CFF100454
1901-68 CFF100449
1901-81 CFF100454
1901-82 CFF100449
1901-84 CFF100449
1901-95 CFF100454
1906 1 CFF100135
1906 11 CFF100135
1906 13 CFF100131
1906 48 CFF100250
1906 49 CFF100250
1906 50 CFF100251
1906 52 CFF100253
1906 56 CFF100252
1906 8 CFF100131
1906 97 CFF100409
1906 97 CFF100747
1906 98 CFF100409
1906 A9 CFF100250
1906 C0 CFF100401
1906 C4 CFF100409
1906 C4 CFF100747
1906 C9 CFF100131
1906 E6 CFF100644
1906.51 CFF100251
1906.A7 CFF101560
190608.02 CFF100131
190612 CFF100132
190614 CFF100132
1906-23 CFF100120
1906-24 CFF100120
190629 CFF100141
1906-32 CFF100120
190638 CFF100141
190639 CFF100120
1906-41 CFF100120
190648 CFF100251
190664 CFF100141
190666 CFF100403
190676 CFF100402
190689 CFF100401
1906A2 CFF100402
1906A6 CFF100402
1907 CFF100251
244 CCF0085
2484 CCF0085
5406223 COF100204S
6441 91 CCF0478
6447 AZ CCF0082
6447 KK CCF0227
6447 KL CCF0227C
6447 NT CCF0227
6447 NV CCF0227C
6447 PE CCF0082C
6447 VX CCF0120C
6447 VY CCF0120
6447 XF CCF0137
6447 XG CCF0137C
6447 YJ CCF0144
6447 YN CCF0144C
6447.GW CCF0048C
6447.H0 CCF0080
6447.H1 CCF0080
6447.JO CCF0315
6447.LZ CCF0006
6447.S5 CCF0049
6447.SP CCF0006C

...PEUGEOT CHAMPION
6447.TC CCF0008C
6447.TF CCF0082
6447.TV CCF0427
6447.TY CCF0315
644793 CCF0005
6447-GW CCF0048C
6447-H0 CCF0080
6447-JO CCF0315
6447-KR CCF0028
6447-LZ CCF0006
6447PG CCF0049C
6447-S5 CCF0049
6447-SP CCF0006C
6447-SY CCF0315
6447-TC CCF0008C
6447-TV CCF0427
6447YA CCF0159
6447ZX CCF0045
6479 32 CCF0227C
6479 41 CCF0227C
6479 75 CCF0227C
6479 93 CCF0137C
6479 C2 CCF0227
6479 E9 CCF0045
6479.42 CCF0006C
6479.45 CCF0150C
6479-42 CCF0006C
6479-43 CCF0008C
6479-45 CCF0150C
647961 CCF0119
647963 CCF0139
647984 CCF0119
6479-90 CCF0120C
647992 CCF0137
6479-A1 CCF0028
6479C9 CCF0159
6479E0 CCF0139
6479K9 CCF0469
6479K9 CCF0469C
75491083 COF103101S
75518393 COF103101S
85601415 CCF0048C
9150148380 CFF100205
9150999180 CFF100204
9151781580 CFF100205
9401444108 CAF100561P
9401444848 CAF100233R
9406447PG0 CCF0049C
95495229 CAF100115R
95558218 CAF100102R
95559627 CAF100102R
95605128 CAF100117R
95618786 CAF100543P
95619441 CAF100401C
95658433 CAF100438C
96098964 CFF100141
96144871 CAF100615P
9641087880 CFF100402
9642212080 CAF100735P
9645295780 CAF100735P
9656432180 COF100699E
9674725580 CAF101069P
9682603680 CCF0150C
9687459780 CCF0227
98 014 481 80 CCF0137C
98 023 486 80 CAF101245P
98 189 149 80 COF100787E

PORSCHE CHAMPION
021129620 CAF100505P
21129620 CAF100505P
90110720302 COF100150S
90110720309 COF100150S
911 110 176 02 CFF100203

...PORSCHE CHAMPION
923.094.906.28 CFF100201
930 110 076 00 CFF100203
930 110 139 00 CFF100421
930 110 196 00 CFF100203
930 110 196 01 CFF100203
930 110 448 00 CFF100203
931.107.701.00 COF100160S
948.107.222.00 COF101610E
955.107.561.00 COF100515E
955.110.131.00 CAF100808P
955.110.134.00 CFF101563
958.107.222.00 COF100596E
993.207.201.00 COF100625S
993.207.201.01 COF100625S
993.207.201.02 COF100625S
996.107.020.55 COF100570E
996.107.225.52 COF100570E
996.107.225.53 COF100570E
996.107.225.60 COF100570E

RENAULT CHAMPION
0003052535 CFF100132
0855823800 COF100030S
15 20 096 45R COF100783S
15 20 833 23R COF100692E
15 20 854 88R COF100609S
15 20 857 58R COF100783S
15 20 895 99R COF100609S
15 20 929 62R COF100692E
15 20 939 20R COF100692E
15 209 45 43R COF100692E
152 095 084R COF100695E
16 40 011 37R CFF100657
16 40 039 78R CFF100492
16 40 050 33R CFF100657
16 40 051 90R CFF100495
16 40 378 03R CFF100659
16 40 388 15R CFF100659
16 54 615 99R CAF100817P
16 54 650 86R CAF100915P
16 54 651 71R CAF101078P
16 54 654 34R CAF100915P
16 54 656 47R CAF100758P
16 54 661 31R CAF100918P
16 54 676 74R CAF101062P
16 54 677 51R CAF100915P
16 54 677 53R CAF101012P
16 54 690 40R CAF100820P
16 54 694 66R CAF101106P
16400-00QAV CFF100500
16400JY09D CFF100497
164038513R CFF100415
16546-JD20B CAF100918P
24151017 COF100150S
27 27 700 01R CCF0141
27 27 721 00R CCF0140
27 27 730 16R CCF0475
27 27 732 77R CCF0475
27 27 753 40R CCF0490
27 27 753 74R CCF0310
27 27 782 14R CCF0475
272770001R CCF0141C
272771128R CCF0426C
272772435R CCF0061
272772835R CCF0310
272772951R CCF0141C
272778773R CCF0141C
272778859R CCF0426C
27701006374 COF100150S
27891JY15A CCF0153
3052535 CFF100132
3563591 COF100150S
40 55 20 5 CFF100206
50 01 847 123 CAF101258P
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...RENAULT CHAMPION
50 10 317 300 CAF101258P
5000040870 COF100150S
5001000878 CAF100132R
5001846627 COF100522E
52485325 CCF0011
60005000895 CFF100132
6001000383 CAF100506P
6005007410 CFF100132
6025370624 CCF0009
7 701 041 740 CAF100822P
7 701 047 513 CCF0062
7 701 057 828 COF100569E
7 701 204 497 CFF100122
7 701 206 705 COF100521E
77 0 582 693 CFF100201
77 0 680 162 CFF100206
77 0 680 167 CFF100206
77 0 741 993 CFF100206
77 0 742 386 CFF100206
77 0 858 863 CFF100131
77 00 109 585 CFF100588
77 00 109 585 CFF100746
77 00 268 752 CFF100203
77 00 424 098 CCF0035
77 00 820 376 CFF100230
77 00 834 816 CCF0084R
77 00 957 336 CAF100212R
77 01 037 002 CAF100550P
77 01 037 174 CAF100550P
77 01 042 499 CCF0077
77 01 043 620 CFF100252
77 01 043 709 CAF100434C
77 01 044 677 CAF100456C
77 01 047 285 CAF100737P
77 01 047 417 CAF100757P
77 01 059 409 CAF100817P
77 01 059 997 CCF0310
77 01 061 578 CFF100604
77 01 062 072 CFF100604
77 01 062 227 CCF0310
77 01 064 439 CAF100817P
77 01 065 985 CAF100434C
77 01 067 123 CFF100496
77 01 069 023 CFF100491
77 01 070 114 COF100692E
77 01 070 647 CFF100600
77 01 071 327 CAF101012P
77 01 205 280 CCF0108
77 01 208 613 CFF500416
77 01 475 229 CFF500416
77 01 476 258 CAF100737P
77 01 477 096 CAF100737P
77 01 478 277 CFF100491
77 01 478 538 COF100692E
77 01 478 547 CFF100530
77 01 478 821 CFF100600
77 01 479 151 CFF100604
77 01 479 305 CFF100600
77 02 295 409 CAF101258P
77 1 10 100 CFF100131
77 1 16 181 CFF100131
77 1 203 657 CFF100135
77 1 207 545 CFF100253
77 1 44 913 CFF100253
77 1 475 229 CFF100416
77 1 476 463 CFF100253
77 1 479 50 CFF100253
77 1 71 0 CFF100253
77 11 130 26 CFF100206
7700107905 COF100136S
7700109402 COF100532E
7700110796 COF100136S
7700111834 CAF100741P
7700113233 CFF100413

...RENAULT CHAMPION
7700272523 COF100136S
7700272902 COF100136S
7700272903 COF100136S
7700272982 COF100136S
7700274177 COF100136S
7700274216 CAF100716R
7700348108 COF102116S
7700424093 CCF0101
7700428820 CCF0031
7700542086 COF100030S
7700542285 COF102116S
7700545868 COF100030S
7700629215 COF102116S
7700640165 COF100102S
7700640175 COF100102S
7700643818 COF100030S
7700651432 COF100030S
7700678652 CAF100552P
7700678752 CAF100552P
7700703481 CAF100503P
7700720978 COF100118S
7700721853 CAF100191R
7700721968 CAF100145R
7700722120 CAF100191R
7700722657 CAF100145R
7700730077 COF103105S
7700734957 COF100136S
7700834816(LHD) CCF0237
7700835266(RHD) CCF0237
7700845219 CCF0083
7700845222 CCF0245
7700845811 CCF0067
7700845961 CFF100236
7700845973 CFF100224
7700845973 CFF100236
7700846236 CCF0108
7700854426 CAF100432C
7700854776 COF100136S
7700854852 COF103105S
7700856114 COF100136S
7700857336 CAF100432C
7700863124 COF100134S
7700865981 COF100121S
7700866099 COF100136S
7700869029 COF100134S
7700873583 COF100136S
7700873603 COF100136S
7701 478 972 CFF100253
7701002178 COF100107C
7701006374 COF100150S
7701008698 COF100102S
7701009283 CAF100123R
7701016683 CAF100123R
7701019344 CAF100115R
7701020783 COF100102S
7701023306 CAF100115R
7701027194 CAF100145R
7701027195 CAF100145R
7701028181 CFF100132
7701029278 COF100102S
7701029809 CAF100190R
7701030196 CAF100230R
7701032111 CAF100529P
7701033713 CAF100212R
7701033837 COF102116S
7701034705 CAF100429C
7701034872 CAF100190R
7701034934 CAF100230R
7701036270 CAF100638P
7701037111 CAF100529P
7701039703 CFF100115
7701039857 CAF100434C
7701040285 CAF100702P
7701040543 CCF0067

...RENAULT CHAMPION
7701044101 CAF100705P
7701045724 CAF100724P
7701047478 CAF100756P
7701047655 CAF100716R
7701048748 CCF0011
7701048749 CCF0011C
7701049749 CCF0011C
7701050319 CCF0099
7701055109 CCF0060
7701055110 CCF0061
7701056389 CCF0012
7701056390 CCF0012C
7701064235 CCF0060C
7701205278 CCF0067
7701205279 CCF0083
7701205281 CCF0245
7701206119 CFF100413
7701206928 CFF100462
7701207667 CFF100415
7701209837 CCF0458
7701348107 COF100030S
7701348108 COF102116S
7701348110 COF100102S
7701348175 CAF100115R
7701348440 COF102116S
7701348930 CAF100503P
7701348963 CAF100123R
7701349530 CAF100145R
7701409324 CCF0010
7701415049 COF100030S
7701415054 COF100101S
7701415056 COF100118S
7701415060 COF100160S
7701415062 COF100107S
7701415078 COF100160S
7701418727 CCF0066
7701472321 COF100532E
7701474004 COF100585E
7701478546 CFF100530
7701479124 COF100532E
7701542286 COF100102S
7702144083 COF100136S
7711502907 CFF100132
7770418696 CFF100224
8 200 025 862 COF100521E
8 200 028 200 COF100521E
8 200 042 833 COF100521E
8 200 257 642 COF102137S
8 55 589 600 CFF100131
8 671 014 130 CAF100815P
82 0 358 714 CFF100101
82 00 007 832 COF100226S
82 00 065 768 CAF100737P
82 00 166 615 CAF100755P
82 00 216 005 CAF100820P
82 00 290 182 CFF100604
82 00 294 143 CFF100459
82 00 371 661 CAF100755P
82 00 378 889 CAF100755P
82 00 399 214 CAF100820P
82 00 416 946 CFF100588
82 00 416 946 CFF100746
82 00 447 197 CFF100459
82 00 447 199 CFF100604
82 00 457 286 CAF100737P
82 00 459 849 CAF100757P
82 00 506 046 CFF100495
82 00 564 638 CFF100495
82 00 602 361 CAF100981P
82 00 619 849 CFF100494
82 00 638 748 CFF100492
82 00 697 875 CFF100495
82 00 795 348 CAF101078P
82 00 820 859 CAF100915P

...RENAULT CHAMPION
82 00 820 869 CAF101012P
82 00 853 393 CAF101012P
82 00 911 875 CFF100657
82 00 911 877 CFF100657
82 00 926 014 CFF100459
82 01 046 788 CFF100600
82 01 153 808 CCF0310
8200 697 876 CFF100496
8200 -803-830. CFF100530
8200023480 CAF100739P
8200026237 CFF100500
8200033408 COF100136S
8200037999 CCF0012C
8200095976 CAF100770P
8200104272 CAF100720P
8200248903 CFF100462
8200259359 CAF100769P
8200261781 CAF100758P
8200302666 CAF100758P
8200362442 COF100574E
8200371663 CAF100758P
8200421711 CAF100741P
8200431051 CAF100724P
8200505566 CAF100769P
8200552603 COF100220S
8200799782 CAF100741P
8200-813-237 CFF100530
8200-813-237-A CFF100530
8200893554 COF100220S
8200985420 CAF100980P
8201059775 COF100220S
8671000496 COF100104S
8671014029 COF100532E
8933004195 COF103105S
8983601900 COF100136S
920049500 CFF100224

RENAULT TRUCKS CHAMPION
0 1 231 108 CFF100131
0 2 656 621 CFF100131
0 23 110 800 CFF100131
0 5 38 883 CFF100131
0 5 6 136 CFF100131
0 5 6 163 CFF100131
0 8 555 896 CFF100131
20 855 589 600 CFF100131
50 0 243 97 CFF100131
50 0 807 751 CFF100131
74 85 145 004 CAF101078P
7485116340 CFF100415
7485124986 CFF100415
77 01 047 417 CAF100757P
77 01 475 229 CFF500416
77 1 10 100 CFF100131
77 1 16 181 CFF100131
77 1 475 229 CFF100416
77 1 479 50 CFF100253
7700113233 CFF100413
7701047478 CAF100756P
7701206119 CFF100413
7701472321 COF100532E
8 55 589 600 CFF100131
8 55 590 600 CFF100131
82 00 795 348 CAF101078P
8200095976 CAF100770P
8200261781 CAF100758P
8200302666 CAF100758P
9 41 709 13 CFF100131

ROVER CHAMPION
37H7937 CFF100132
517 711 CFF100131
524460011 CAF100685P
524460033 CAF100685P
601 980 CFF100131
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...ROVER CHAMPION
68J110313 CAF100631P
833543 CFF100132
ABU8555 CFF100132
ABU9642 CFF100132
ADU9826 COF102109S
ADU9826EVA COF102109S
AHU 2880 COF102109S
AHU2880 COF100104S
C 40749 CAF100698P
CDU 1268 COF102109S
CDU1268 COF100104S
ERR3340 COF100145S
ERR5542 COF100108S
ESR 4103 CAF100698P
ESR1445 CAF100690P
ESR-3117 CFF100219
ESR-4065 CFF100219
GFE 2254 CAF100698P
GFE 280 COF102109S
GFE1141 CAF100631P
GFE2224 CAF100661P
GFE2412 CAF100730P
GFE280 COF100104S
GFE392 COF100108S
GFE7059 CFF100219
JKR 100020 CCF0089
JKR000030 CCF0260
JKR100080 CCF0336
JKR100183 CCF0260
JKX100010 CCF0335
JKY 100020 CCF0089
LPW 000070 COF102106S
LPW100180 COF100104S
LPW100230 COF100104S
LRF 100150 L COF100518E
LRF000010 COF100108S
NTC 5958 CFF100206
PHE 100330 CAF100698P
PHE 100331 CAF100698P
PHE000120 CAF100631P
PHE10012 CAF100631P
PHE100420 CAF100631P
PHE100421 CAF100631P
PHE100460 CAF100730P
STC2827 CFF100124
TKC7183 COF101102S
WJN 000130 CFF100134
WJN 10046 CFF100134

SAAB CHAMPION
12575810 COF100568E
12758727 CCF0114C
12758728 CCF0114C
12758729 CCF0114C
12786800 CAF100949P
12788338 CAF100972P
24460713 COF100568E
32016013 CAF100972P
4163853 CFF100204
4236063 CAF100554P
4572491 CAF100471C
4632493 CCF0381
4772166 COF100507E
4876074 CAF100923P
4876199 CAF100973P
5047113 CCF0381
5173166 CAF100471C
5195516 CFF100255
5335948 CCF0114C
5335955 CCF0114C
5444682 COF100585E
5464656 CFF100255
800334 COF100102S
831800 CAF100198R

...SAAB CHAMPION
831842 CFF100201
8319753 CFF100203
8339731 CFF100203
880334 COF100102S
8978561 CFF100204
9179904 CCF0015C
9179905 CCF0015
9328519 CFF100205
9333790 CFF100204

SEAT CHAMPION
0003897991 COF100102S
0003897993 CAF100106R
0003897995 CAF100107R
0003936569 COF100102S
0003936870 COF100102S
0003938625 CAF100518P
0003954756 CAF100551P
0004371572 CAF100121R
0005940898 COF100102S
021022203A CAF100101R
04356990 CAF100133R
068115561F COF101288S
1K2819653 CCF0303R
1M0-127-401 CFF100414
1S0820367 CCF0468
6K0-127-401G CFF100262
6Q0820367 CCF0320
6Q0820367B CCF0320
SE021030288A COF100160S
XE021030288A COF100160S

SKODA CHAMPION
068115561F COF101288S
1H0819644 CCF0001
441.07019.193.6 COF100165S
6Q0 201 511 CFF100276
6Q0820367 CCF0320
6Q0820367B CCF0320
6Y0129620 CAF100715P
946201110 CAF100200R

SMART CHAMPION
000 1024 V 001 CAF100468C
000 3123 V 007 CAF100468C
000 3124 V 001 CAF100468C
0001110V003 CCF0294C
0001110V004 CCF0294C
001.094.03.01 CAF100941P
0013871V001 CCF0352C
132.180.00.10 COF100219S
135 090 05 01 CAF100835P
4518300018 CCF0171C
4544700090 CFF100440
4548300018 CCF0352C
A4518300018 CCF0171C

SSANGYONG CHAMPION
16218-03009 COF100506E
224 010 50 40 CFF100421
2319009000 CAF101068P
2319009001 CAF101068P
2319021000 CAF101068P
2319021001 CAF101068P
2319021003 CAF101068P
661 092 30 01 CFF100259
66509-21101 CFF100453
66509-21301 CFF100453
68111-091A0 CCF0417
6812008030 CCF0428
681200803A CCF0428
6923005410 CCF0403

SUBARU CHAMPION
04152-31110 COF100605E
1378086G00 CAF100979P

...SUBARU CHAMPION
15208-KA000 COF100129S
15208-KA010 COF100129S
15411-84E50 CFF100747
15411-84E60 CFF100747
16546AA030 CAF101029P
16546-AA030 CAF100604P
16546AA090 CAF100944P
16546AA120 CAF100944P
16546AA12A CAF100944P
17801-21030 CAF100811P
42072-AA010 CFF100461
42145-7100 CAF100540P
64021-0020 CFF100101
64120-10020 CFF100101
72880AG000 CCF0050
72880AG0009P CCF0050
72880AJ010 CCF0142
72880-FE000 CCF0122
72880-FE001 CCF0122
72880-FG000 CCF0177
72880-SA000 CCF0460
72880XA00A CCF0050
74207GA061 CFF100586
82145-4110 CAF100108R
82145-7000 CAF100108R
G3010-SA100 CCF0460

SUZUKI CHAMPION
1378060G00 CAF100933P
13780-61A00 CAF100636P
13780-61A10 CAF100636P
1378062J00 CAF100961P
1378062J51000 CAF100969P
13780-63J00 CAF101052P
13780-63J00-000 CAF101052P
13780-65D10 CAF100695P
1378065G50 CAF100933P
13780-65J00 CAF100882P
13780-73J00 CAF100859P
13780-73J00-000 CAF100859P
13780-73KA0000 CAF101953P
13780-75F00 CAF100966P
13780-75F00-000 CAF100966P
13780-77E00 CAF100695P
13780-79210 CAF100417C
13780-79J00 CAF100892P
13780-79J00-000 CAF100892P
1378080GA0 CAF100965P
13780-83000 CAF100254R
13780-83E00 CAF100740P
13780-84CT0 CAF100757P
13780-84CT0-000 CAF100757P
1378084E00 CAF100979P
1378084E50 CAF100951P
13780-84E50 CAF100977P
13780-86000 CAF100249R
1378086G00 CAF100979P
1541065D00 CFF100575
15410-73J00 CFF100454
15410-73J00-000 CFF100454
15410-73J10-000 CFF100454
1541078E01 CFF100146
1541084380 CFF100527
1541084A00 CFF100500
1541084A51 CFF100494
1541084A51000 CFF100494
15410-86CA3 CFF100131
15410-86CA3-000 CFF100131
1541178E11 CFF100146
15411-84E50 CFF100747
15411-84E50-000 CFF100747
15411-84E60 CFF100747
15411-84E60-000 CFF100747
15411T84E60 CFF100747

...SUZUKI CHAMPION
15412-66G00 CFF100131
15412-66G00-000 CFF100131
15412-67G00 CFF100251
1541267G11 CFF100402
15412-84CT0 CFF100252
15412-84CT0-000 CFF100252
15412-84CT0-LCP CFF100252
15412-86CT0 CFF100251
1541286CT1 CFF100402
15415-67JA0 CFF100253
15415-67JA0-000 CFF100253
1651061A01 COF100138S
1651061A20 COF100138S
16510-82701 COF100180S
16510-82703 COF100180S
1651086CA0 COF100118S
1651086CB0 COF100118S
16510N86J00 COF100578E
16510N86J00000 COF100578E
16511-85E00 COF100531E
16511-85E00 COF100786E
16516-78E00 COF100271S
659540 COF100160S
9585061M00 CCF0477
95860-51K00-000 CCF0182
9586062J00 CCF0017
9586062J00000 CCF0142
9586063J10 CCF0142
95860-81A10 CCF0461
95861-54G00 CCF0223
95861-54G00-000 CCF0223
95861-64J00 CCF0161
95861-64J00-000 CCF0161
95861-64J01 CCF0161
95861-64J01-000 CCF0161
95861-64J10 CCF0161
95861-64J10-000 CCF0161
9586171L00 CCF0139
9586171L00000 CCF0139
99000990YJ002 CAF100740P

TOYOTA CHAMPION
04152-03006 COF100274S
041520R010 COF100567E
04152-0V010 COF100605E
0415226010 COF100567E
0415231060 COF100567E
04152-31090 COF100605E
0415237010 COF100601E
0415238010 COF100567E
04152-YZZA1 COF100605E
04152-YZZA6 COF100587E
04152-YZZA8 COF100605E
0892202003 COF100138S
0892202005 COF100138S
08974-00850 CCF0052C
1541084380 CFF100527
15600-25010 COF100102S
15600-25010-83 COF100102S
15601-13011 COF102110S
15601-25010 COF100102S
15601-78001 COF100102S
15601-78001-71 COF100102S
15601-96006 COF100102S
15613-YZZA6 COF100587E
16546-OW800 CAF100495C
177005B080 CAF100722R
1780101H10 CAF100942P
17801-02030 CAF100677P
17801-02080 CAF100978P
17801-03030 CAF100605P
17801-07010 CAF100886P
17801-07020 CAF100899P
17801-07101 CAF100886P



380

...TOYOTA CHAMPION
17801-0C010 CAF100732R
17801-0C010-00 CAF100732R
17801-0C020 CAF100732R
17801-0C030 CAF100732R
17801-0D010 CAF100813P
17801-0D011 CAF100813P
17801-0D060 CAF100940P
17801-0G010 CAF100828P
178010H010 CAF100942P
17801-0H050 CAF101107P
17801-0M020 CAF100940P
17801-0N010 CAF100854P
178010N020 CAF100893P
17801-0N030 CAF101215P
17801-0N040 CAF101215P
17801-0N040-C CAF101215P
17801-0R010 CAF100847P
17801-0R030 CAF100877P
17801-0T030 CAF100940P
17801-0T040 CAF100937P
17801-0T050 CAF100937P
17801-0Y010 CAF100811P
17801-10030 CAF100211R
1780111060 CAF100927P
17801-11080 CAF100946P
17801-11080-83 CAF100946P
17801-11080-8T CAF100946P
17801-11090 CAF100676P
17801-13010 CAF100124R
17801-15010 CAF100208R
17801-15070 CAF100677P
1780116020 CAF100983P
178011602083 CAF100983P
17801-16030 CAF100549P
1780116040 CAF100983P
1780117010 CAF100737R
1780117020 CAF100737R
1780120040 CAF100942P
1780121040 CAF100931P
17801-21050 CAF100940P
17801-22020 CAF100813P
17801-23030 CAF100809P
17801-26010 CAF100874P
17801-26020 CAF100877P
17801-27010 CAF100815P
17801-27020 CAF100828P
17801-28010 CAF100768P
17801-28030 CAF101107P
1780130040 CAF100886P
17801-30040 CAF100886P
17801-30080 CAF100886P
17801-31120 CAF100920P
17801-33040 CAF100854P
17801-37020 CAF100937P
17801-37021 CAF100937P
1780140040 CAF100985P
17801-46060 CAF100899P
1780150040 CAF100964P
17801-50040 CAF100886P
17801-54010 CAF100215R
17801-54030 CAF100215R
17801-54140 CAF100470C
17801-54140-83 CAF100470C
1780154160 CAF100722R
1780154170 CAF100723R
1780154180 CAF100722R
17801-55010 CAF100605P
17801-60040 CAF100209R
17801-64010 CAF100549P
17801-70050 CAF101049P
17801-74010 CAF100605P
17801-74020 CAF100549P
17801-74020 CAF100565P
17801-75020 CAF100470C

...TOYOTA CHAMPION
17801-AD010 CAF100920P
2330011100 CFF100576
2330011210 CFF100576
2330015020 CFF100576
2330016290 CFF100578
23300-16330 CFF100465
2330016340 CFF100577
2330019145 CFF100576
2330019245 CFF100578
2330019285 CFF100576
2330019385 CFF100578
23300-22020 CFF100451
23300-22030 CFF100451
2330022040 CFF100578
2330023030 CFF100482
2330023040 CFF100482
23300-28020 CFF100476
2330029055 CFF100578
2330034100 CFF100585
2330036020 CFF100586
2330041031 CFF100585
23300-46060 CFF100470
23300-46080 CFF100470
23300-49185 CFF100470
23300-49195 CFF100470
23300-50090 CFF100630
23300-50110 CFF100630
23300-74230 CFF100470
2330079175 CFF100578
2330079185 CFF100578
23300-79455 CFF100470
2330356040 CFF100149
2330364010 CFF100149
2330364020 CFF100149
23390-0L010 CFF100477
23390-26140 CFF100660
23390-26160 CFF100660
23390-33010 CFF100452
23390-33020 CFF100452
23390-33030 CFF100452
23390-33060 CFF100452
23390-64450 CFF100452
2339064480 CFF100149
40150-30370-71 COF100102S
5-14215-023-0 CAF100809P
87139-02020 CCF0051
87139-02090 CCF0051
87139-06030 CCF0050
87139-06050 CCF0051
87139-06080 CCF0051
87139-07010 CCF0051
87139-0D010 CCF0051
87139-0D070 CCF0051
87139-28010 CCF0050
87139-30040 CCF0051
87139-30070 CCF0051
87139-32010 CCF0050
87139-33010 CCF0050C
87139-47010 CCF0050
87139-47010-83 CCF0050
87139-49010 CCF0050
87139-50060 CCF0051C
87139-50070-00 CCF0051C
87139-50100 CCF0051C
87139-52020 CCF0051
87139-52040 CCF0051
87139-YZZ03 CCF0050C
87139-YZZ05 CCF0050
87139YZZ07 CCF0052
87139-YZZ08 CCF0051
87139-YZZ10 CCF0051C
87139-YZZ16 CCF0051
8850812010 CCF0054
8850812020 CCF0054

...TOYOTA CHAMPION
8850812030 CCF0054
88568-02020 CCF0050
8856802030 CCF0052
8856837020 CCF0142
8856852010 CCF0123
885685201083 CCF0123
8880-20090 CCF0050
8888020020 CCF0055
8888020060 CCF0055
8888020110 CCF0055
8888044040 CCF0055
892202003 COF100138S
892202005 COF100138S
90080-91045 COF100138S
9008091058 COF100138S
90915-03003 COF100275S
90915-03006 COF100274S
90915-10001 COF100138S
9091510003 COF100138S
9091510004 COF100138S
90915-30001 COF100275S
90915-30002 COF100274S
90915-30003 COF100283S
90915-50003 COF100283S
90915YZZC7 COF100138S
SU001-00468 CFF100250
SU001-00653 CAF100735P
SU001-00696 CFF100449
SU001-00775 CFF100449
SU001-00794 CFF100449
SU001-00878 CAF100735P
SU001-00901 CAF100735P
SU001-A0178 COF100787E
SU001-A0347 CAF100916P
SU001-A0348 CAF100974P
SU001-A3798 CAF101245P
SU001-A6185 CCF0137C
SU0030211200 CCF0142

VAG CHAMPION
000 390 8171 COF100124C
00A115466 COF100506E
021 129 620D CAF100505P
021022203A CAF100101R
021115351A COF100102S
021115561B COF100515E
021115562A COF100515E
026 133 837 A CAF100501P
026 133 837 B CAF100501P
028 115 561 COF100156S
030 115 561 AA COF100126S
030 115 561 AB COF100126S
030 115 561 AD COF100126S
030 115 561 AN COF100126S
030 115 561 E COF100126S
030 115 561 F COF100126S
030 115 561 K COF100126S
030 115 561 L COF100126S
030 115 561 P COF100126S
030 129 620 C CAF100726P
030 198 620 CAF100726P
030115561C COF100125S
030115561D COF100160S
032129620C CAF100696P
034 133 837 CAF100501P
034115561A COF100183S
036 129 620D CAF100734P
036 129 620J CAF100748P
036 198 620 CAF100734P
036129620C CAF100696P
036129620F CAF100696P
036129620H CAF100748P
037115561A COF100160S
037115561B COF100160S

...VAG CHAMPION
038 115 466 COF100505E
03C 115 561 D COF100622S
03C 115 561 H COF100622S
03C115562 COF100540E
03C115577A COF100540E
03D 115 466 A COF100527E
03D 129 620 CAF100751P
03d 198 819 COF100527E
03D 198 819 A COF100527E
03D 198 819 C COF100527E
03E 129 620 CAF100736P
03L 115 466 COF100580E
03L 115 562 COF100580E
03N 115 466 COF100673E
03N 115 562 COF100673E
044 129 620 CAF100147R
044 129 620 A CAF100706R
045 115 389C COF100525E
045 115 466 COF100525E
045 115 466A COF100525E
045 115 466B COF100525E
045 118 466 COF100525E
04C 129 620 C CAF101110P
04E 115 561 B COF100676S
04E 115 561 H COF100676S
055 129 620 CAF100502P
055129620A CAF100508P
056115561A COF100160S
056115561B COF100160S
056115561G COF100160S
057 002 561L COF100565E
057-127-435D CFF100260
058 113 843 CAF100690P
059 133 843 CAF100701P
059 133 843 A CAF100701P
059115561A COF100513E
059115561B COF100513E
059115562 COF100513E
059115661A COF100160S
060 129 620 CAF100492C
06A115561 COF100183S
06A115561B COF100183S
06C 133 843 CAF100814P
06D115466 COF100534E
06D115562 COF100534E
06E 115 466 COF100596E
06E 115 562 COF100596E
06E 115 562 A COF100596E
06H 115 403 COF102101S
06H 115 561 COF102101S
06J 115 403 C COF102101S
06J 115 561 B COF102101S
06K 115 466 COF100697E
06K 115 562 COF100697E
06L 115 562 COF100697E
071 115 562 COF100525E
071 115 562A COF100525E
071 115 562B COF100525E
074 115 562 COF100505E
074 129 620 CAF100733P
074129620A CAF100733P
075129620A CAF100705R
078115561K COF100183S
079198405E COF100604E
101917045 CAF100490R
105040230 CAF100490R
110946200 CAF100490R
110946201 CAF100490R
110946202 CAF100490R
110948201 CAF100490R
110966201 CAF100490R
113 129 620 CAF100502P
191091700 CCF0078
191129620 CAF100572P



381

...VAG CHAMPION
191819638 CCF0078
1F0 129 620 CAF100466C
1H0 129 620 CAF100583P
1H0091800 CCF0001C
1H0-127-401C CFF100114
1H0819638A CCF0001
1H0819638B CCF0001
1H0819644A CCF0001
1H0819644B CCF0001
1HO091800 CCF0001C
1J0 201 511 A CFF100237
1J0129620 CAF100562P
1J02015 CFF100237
1J0819644 CCF0112C
1J0819644A CCF0112C
1K0 127 177 A CFF100423
1K0 127 177 B CFF100447
1K0 127 434 A CFF100423
1K0 127 434 B CFF100447
1K0 129 620 E CAF101248P
1K0 129 620 L CAF101248P
1K0 201 051K CFF100478
1K0 819 644 CCF0303
1K0 819 644 A CCF0303
1K0 819 644 B CCF0303
1K0127434 CFF100423
1K0129620D CAF100806P
1K0129620F CAF100806P
1K0129620G CAF100806P
1K1 819 653 CCF0303C
1K1 819 653 A CCF0303C
1K1 819 653 B CCF0303C
1L0 129 620 CAF100582P
1L0 129 620 A CAF100582P
1LO 129 620 CAF100582P
1S0820367 CCF0468
21129620 CAF100505P
27133843 CAF100506P
28115351 COF100160S
2D0129620A CAF100692P
2D0129620B CAF100871P
2D0129620D CAF100871P
35115561 COF100160S
35133843 CAF100501P
357091700 CCF0036
357819638 CCF0036
36129620 CAF100101R
3897991 COF100102S
3897993 CAF100106R
3897995 CAF100107R
3936569 COF100102S
3936608 COF100101S
3936870 COF100102S
3938625 CAF100518P
3954756 CAF100551P
3963373 COF100101S
3A0091800 CCF0019C
3A0819638 CCF0019
3A0819644 CCF0019
3B0091800 CCF0209C
3C0 129 620 CAF100466C
3C0129620A CAF100806P
3C0129620B CAF100806P
4356990 CAF100133R
4371572 CAF100121R
441070191936 COF100165S
45115466 COF100525E
45118466 COF100525E
477133511 CFF100217
49133843 CAF100506P
4A0129620 CAF100633P
4A0133511 CFF100217
4A1 820 367 CCF0074
4A1 820 367 CCF0074C

...VAG CHAMPION
4B0819439A CCF0070C
4B0819439C CCF0124C
4D0 819 439 A CCF0059C
4D0 898 438 A CCF0059C
4D0819439 CCF0059
4D0819439A CCF0059
4F0 201 511 B CFF100471
4F0 201 511 D CFF100471
4F0 819 439 CCF0339
4F0 819 439 A CCF0339C
4F0 898 438 CCF0339
4F0 898 438 A CCF0339C
4G0 133 843 CAF101079R
4H0 819 439 CCF0437C
5120700509 COF100160S
52129620 CAF100101R
56129620 CAF100102R
57115561 COF100160S
59115562 COF100513E
5940898 COF100102S
5C0129620 CAF100806P
5Q0 127 177 CFF100641
5Q0 127 177 B CFF100641
5Q0 127 400 F CFF100641
5Q0 127 401 CFF100641
5Q0 129 620 B CAF101064P
5Q0 129 620 C CAF101077P
5Q0 129 620 D CAF101064P
5Q0 819 644 CCF0480
5Q0 819 644 A CCF0480
5Q0 819 653 CCF0480C
68031730500 CCF0046C
69115561 COF100152S
69129620 CAF100501P
6C0 127 400 CFF100648
6K0129620B CAF100721P
6N0 127 401H CFF100268
6N0127401G CFF100268
6Q0 820 367 CCF0320
6Q0 820 367 A CCF0320
6Q0 820 367 B CCF0320
6Q0129607AE CAF100719P
6Q0129620 CAF100719P
6Q0129620B CAF100719P
6Q0129662 O CAF100719P
6Q01296620 CAF100719P
6Q0819653 CCF0320C
6Q0819653B CCF0320C
6R0 127 400 C CFF100648
6R0 129 620A CAF100487C
6R0 819 653 CCF0465C
6R0 820 367 CCF0465
6U0 129 620 CAF100582P
6X0201511 CFF100225
6X0201511B CFF100225
71115562 COF100525E
74115561 COF100137S
7E0 129 620 CAF100837P
7H0 127 401 CFF100460
7H0 127 401 A CFF100460
7H0 129 620 CAF100837P
7H0127401D CFF100582
7H0819631A CCF0021C
7L0 129 620 CAF100808P
7L6127177B CFF101563
7L6127434C CFF101563
7M0 129 620 CAF100694P
7M0 129 620 A CAF100694P
7M0091800 CCF0046C
7M0819638A CCF0046
7M0819644 CCF0046
7M0819938A CCF0046
7M3 129 620 CAF101201P
7M3 129 621 CAF101201P

...VAG CHAMPION
7M3 819 644 A CCF0046C
7M3819644 CCF0046C
811133511B CFF100217
859129620 CAF100572P
89201808201 COF100160S
89201808900 COF100160S
893091400A CCF0209
893091700 CCF0209
893091700 CCF0209C
893133511 CFF100217
893819439 CCF0209
8A0819439 CCF0209
8A0819439 CCF0209C
8A0819439A CCF0209
8A0819439B CCF0209C
8D0091800 CCF0209C
8E0127401A CFF100598
8E0127401D CFF100598
8E0127435A CFF100598
8K0 133 843 D CAF100489R
8K0 133 843 M CAF100895P
8K0 819 439 A CCF0173C
8K0 819 439 B CCF0173C
8L0091800 CCF0001C
8R0127400 CFF100583
8Z0 129 620 CAF100440C
946200110 CAF100490R
946201110 CAF100200R
BAT115561A COF100160S
E5120700509 COF100160S
J1560025010 COF100102S
J2330364010 CFF100149
JZW 819 653 CCF0112C
JZW 819 653 A CCF0320C
JZW819653B CCF0303C
LP2038 CAF100490R
SE020030288A COF100101S
SE021030288A COF100160S
SE028030288A COF100101S
W859129620 CAF100572P
XE021030288A COF100160S
XE028030288A COF100101S

VAUXHALL CHAMPION
4318092 COF102126S
55577033 COF100600E
649014 COF102126S
6808604 CCF0357
7984288 CFF100131
90512449 CAF100669P
90512779 CCF0002
9110614 CAF100737P
9201440 CCF0015
9201441 CCF0015
93160736 CFF100415
93167904 CAF101078P
93168068 COF100692E
93172462 CAF100839P
93174800 CCF0357
93175493 COF100568E
93177663 CAF100839P
93179530 CAF100669P
93180258 COF100569E
93187335 CAF100737P
93194847 CCF0182
95507641 CFF100415
95513354 CAF100746P
95519246 CAF101078P
97310472 COF100585E
VOF225 COF102126S
VOF500 COF102126S
VOF88 COF102126S

VOLVO CHAMPION
11715849 COF102126S

...VOLVO CHAMPION
1257305 CAF100505P
12574927 COF100150S
1257546 CAF100532P
1257546-0 CAF100532P
1270529 CFF100144
12705299 CFF100144
1275810 COF100511E
1275811 COF100511E
1275811-6 COF100511E
1276050-0 CFF100203
1276389 CAF100554P
1276389-2 CAF100554P
1289562 CFF100204
1306530 CFF100204
1306530-5 CFF100204
1306530-7 CFF100204
1328047 CAF100505P
1328047-4 CAF100505P
1336397 CAF100547P
1336397-3 CAF100547P
1343232 CCF0063
1389450 CFF100204
1389450-6 CFF100204
17 181 40 299 CFF100487
236628 CFF100131
236628-4 CFF100131
284834 CFF100204
30 681 552 CFF100487
30612666 CCF0097
30617334 CFF100253
30620512 CFF100457
30630752 CCF0029
30630754 CCF0029C
30636833 CAF100932P
30637444 CAF100767P
30639701 CAF100762P
30650798 COF100530E
30650798 COF100787E
30662349 CCF0097C
30671182 CFF100247
30676413 CCF0029C
30676484 CCF0023C
30723179 CAF100860P
30740955 CAF100861P
30748212 CAF100860P
30750013 COF100573E
30750085 CFF100454
30757155 CAF100767P
30757157 COF100562E
30767022 CCF0143
30783135 CFF101565
30788821 COF100562E
30792881 CAF100493C
30794824 CFF100487
3081271-0 CAF100685P
3081799-7 CFF100248
30850831 CAF100685P
3085283-1 CAF100685P
3085844-1 CAF100685P
30862730 CAF100685P
30866266 COF102126S
30873414 CAF100685P
30883952 CCF0097C
31219584 CFF100454
31261191 CFF100601
31262351 CFF100144
31273979 CFF100487
31321475 CFF100645
31338216 CAF100493C
31342920 CFF100487
31342922 CFF100487
31369456 CCF0472
31372700 COF100787E
31390880 CCF0143C
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...VOLVO CHAMPION
31404959 CCF0472
31449209 CCF0143
3414709 CAF100634P
3414709-0 CAF100634P
3434495-2 CAF100634P
3473308 CFF100205
3475706 CAF100634P
3475706-2 CAF100634P
3507416 CFF100247
3517857-3 COF100164S
3528093 CAF100644P
35280932 CAF100644P
3581078 CFF100131
3581078-7 CFF100131
3713186 CFF100585
3875233 COF100562E
414709 CAF100634P
463505 CAF100531P
463505-8 CAF100531P
463640 CAF100531P
6211585 CFF100131
6613665-6 CFF100131
6648845-3 CFF100131
6767261 CFF100487
6774452 CAF100502P
679658 CAF100502P
681609-4 CAF100502P
7236628 CFF100131
731094 COF100150S
7897321 COF100030S
7950975 COF100150S
8414124-1 CAF100503P
8423473 CFF100132
858201 CFF100131
8621645 CFF100487
8638600 CAF100938P
8642570 COF100562E
8653668 CFF100401
8683212 CFF100601
8683560 CAF100830P
8683561 CAF100793P
8687389 CCF0023
8692305 COF100562E
897321 COF100030S
9134577 CCF0063
9134577 CCF0063C
9141094 CAF100644P
9141094-4 CAF100644P
9142658 CFF100247
9155711 CAF100644P
91557116 CAF100644P
9161033 CAF100547P
9171296 CCF0063
9171483 CCF0063C
9171756 CCF0029C
9186262 CAF100644P
9186262-3 CAF100644P
91862624 CAF100644P
9186361 CAF100849P
918636-13 CAF100849P
9192522 CCF0063
9204626 CCF0029
944577 CAF100644P
944577-6 CAF100644P
9445776-9 CAF100644P
9454647 CAF100823P
9454805 CFF100144

VW CHAMPION
0028115351 COF100160S
021115351A COF100102S
027133843 CAF100506P
028 115 561 COF100156S
028 127 435 CFF100144

...VW CHAMPION
028 127 435 A CFF100144
028 127 435 B CFF100144
028 127 435 C CFF100144
028-127-435A CFF100254
030 115 561 AD COF100230S
030115561C COF100125S
030115561D COF100160S
035115561 COF100160S
035133843 CAF100501P
036 129 620D CAF100734P
036 198 620 CAF100734P
036129620 CAF100101R
037115561A COF100160S
037115561B COF100160S
03C 115 561 B COF101286S
03C 115 561 J COF101286S
03C 129 620 CAF100805P
03C 129 620 B CAF100869P
03C 129 620 G CAF100805P
03L 115 466 COF100580E
03L 115 562 COF100580E
03P 115 466 COF100635E
03P 115 562 COF100635E
045115466 COF100525E
045115466A COF100525E
045115466B COF100525E
045118466 COF100525E
046 127 435 B CFF100144
049133843 CAF100506P
052129620 CAF100101R
055129620A CAF100508P
056115561A COF100160S
056115561B COF100160S
056115561G COF100160S
056129620 CAF100102R
057 115 561 K COF100565E
057 115 561 L COF100565E
057115561 COF100160S
058 133 843 CAF100567P
059115661A COF100160S
059-127-401F CFF100260
068 127 177 CFF100111
068 127 177 B CFF100111
068115561F COF101288S
069115561 COF100152S
069129620 CAF100501P
06E 115 466 COF100596E
06E 115 562 COF100596E
06E 115 562 A COF100596E
06F-133-843A CAF100842P
06H 115 403 COF102101S
06H 115 561 COF102101S
06J 115 403 C COF102101S
06J 115 561 B COF102101S
071 115 562 C COF100525E
071115562 COF100525E
071115562A COF100525E
071115562B COF100525E
074 127 435 A CFF100144
074129620A CAF100733P
075129620A CAF100705R
191 127 401 CFF100134
191 127 401 C CFF100134
191 127 401 K CFF100134
191 127 401 P CFF100134
191-127-401A CFF100114
191-127-401B CFF100114
191-127-401E CFF100114
191129620 CAF100572P
1C0 127 401 CFF100142
1CO 127 401 CFF100142
1F0 129 620 CAF100467C
1H0 129 620 CAF100583P
1H0-127-401G CFF100114

...VW CHAMPION
1H0819644 CCF0001
1J0 127 399 A CFF100142
1J0 127 401 CFF100142
1J0 127 401 A CFF100142
1J0 127 401 B CFF100142
1J0129620 CAF100562P
1K0 201 051B CFF100478
1K0 201 051C CFF100478
1K0129620 CAF100883P
1K2819653 CCF0303R
251-201-511S CFF100204
2D0 127 399 CFF100142
2D0-127-159 CFF100469
2E0 129 620 B CAF100872P
2E0 129 620 D CAF100872P
2E0127159 CFF101562
2E0127177 CFF101562
3C0 127 177 CFF100523
3C0 129 620 CAF100467C
3C0-127-434 CFF100523
431-131-151 CFF100203
431-133-511 CFF100203
443-133-511 CFF100204
477133511 CFF100217
4A0129620 CAF100633P
4A0133511 CFF100217
4A0-133-511 CFF100204
4A1 820 367 CCF0074
4F0 127 401 F CFF100499
4F0 133 843 A CAF100485C
4G0133843H CAF101081R
4H0 819 439 CCF0437C
5120700509 COF100160S
5Q0 127 177 CFF100641
5Q0 127 177 B CFF100641
5Q0 127 400 F CFF100641
5Q0 127 401 CFF100641
5Z0 201 511 B CFF100594
61 198 552 CFF100131
6K0-127-401H CFF100262
6N0 201 211 CFF100201
6N0 201 511 A CFF100201
6N0127401G CFF100268
6N0127401H CFF100268
6NO 201 511 A CFF100201
6Q0-127-400A CFF100258
6Q0-127-400F CFF100456
6Q0-127-401B CFF100258
6Q0-127-401F CFF100456
6Q0129620 CAF100719P
6Q0129620B CAF100719P
6Q01296620 CAF100719P
6Q0201051A CFF100488
6Q0201051C CFF100488
6Q0820367 CCF0320
6Q0820367B CCF0320
6R0 820 367 CCF0465
6X0201511 CFF100225
6X0201511B CFF100225
703819989 CCF0075
74115561 COF100137S
7D0819989 CCF0075
7H0-127-401B CFF100460
7H0819631 CCF0021
7M0-127-401A CFF100458
7N0 127 177 CFF100646
7N0 127 177 B CFF100646
811-133-511 CFF100204
811-133-511A CFF100216
811133511B CFF100217
811-133-511D CFF100216
859129620 CAF100572P
89201808201 COF100160S
89201808900 COF100160S

...VW CHAMPION
893 127 435 A CFF100144
893133511 CFF100217
8D0 127 435 CFF100263
8K0 127 400 A CFF100528
8K0 133 843 E CAF100895P
8R0 133 843 C CAF100895P
8R0 133 843 D CAF100895P
8R0 133 843 K CAF100895P
95857221900 CCF0429C
99657121903 CCF0429C
99757121900 CCF0429C
BAT115561A COF100160S
DGA091001 CCF0408
E5120700509 COF100160S
ND 104 202 1 CFF100131
SE 22 119 900 B CFF100131
W859129620 CAF100572P
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ACDelco CHAMPION
A2070R CAF100122R
A916C CAF100657P
AC145 COF100108C
AC184 COF100104C
AC196 COF100115C
AC206 COF100125C
AC207 COF100120C
AC207 COF100502E
AC62 COF100107C
ACD189 CFF100135
ACD205 CFF100141
ACD51 CFF100131
ACD519 CFF100132
ACD54 CFF100139
FS10 CFF100104
FS12 CFF100102
FS15 CFF100101
FS1A CFF100101
FS1B CFF100101
FS4 CFF100101
GF466 CFF100102
GF481 CFF100219
GF484 CFF100203
GF500 CFF100105
GF516 CFF100201
GF519 CFF100205
GF527 CFF100204
GF613 CFF100240
GF618 CFF100225
GF634 CFF100225
PBV CAF100124R
PC108 CAF100198R
PC120 CAF100103R
PC124 CAF100502P
PC137K CAF100710R
PC164 CAF100102R
PC177 CAF100711R
PC179 CAF100705R
PC223 CAF100409C
PC235 CAF100107R
PC238 CAF100136R
PC263 CAF100149R
PC268 CAF100121R
PC279 CAF100155R
PC285 CAF100200R
PC300 CAF100120R
PC304 CAF100105R
PC345 CAF100401C
PC350 CAF100110R
PC353 CAF100165R
PC355 CAF100508P
PC358 CAF100531P
PC360 CAF100506P
PC369 CAF100115R
PC380 CAF100505P
PC386 CAF100123R
PC390 CAF100706R
PC408 CAF100165R
PC409 CAF100503P
PC433 CAF100169R
PC449 CAF100133R
PC450 CAF100153R
PC451 CAF100169R
PC46 CAF100502P
PC462 CAF100521P
PC464 CAF100518P
PC475 CAF100118R
PC476 CAF100151R
PC477 CAF100184R
PC484 CAF100516P
PC485 CAF100515P
PC487 CAF100570P
PC489 CAF100568P
PC491 CAF100417C

...ACDelco CHAMPION
PC493 CAF100544P
PC500 CAF100522P
PC501 CAF100520P
PC502 CAF100514P
PC503 CAF100532P
PC504 CAF100554P
PC505 CAF100563P
PC507 CAF100149R
PC508 CAF100517P
PC511 CAF100527P
PC513 CAF100117R
PC515 CAF100548P
PC515 CAF100598P
PC516 CAF100507P
PC518 CAF100554P
PC520 CAF100523P
PC522 CAF100554P
PC523 CAF100554P
PC528 CAF100534P
PC535 CAF100540P
PC537 CAF100543P
PC540 CAF100507P
PC542 CAF100558P
PC546 CAF100431C
PC551 CAF100191R
PC556 CAF100548P
PC561 CAF100598P
PC562 CAF100599P
PC563 CAF100598P
PC567 CAF100226R
PC57 CAF100124R
PC574 CAF100641P
PC575 CAF100640P
PC588 CAF100716P
PC589 CAF100588P
PC591 CAF100228R
PC593 CAF100561P
PC594 CAF100560P
PC596 CAF100612P
PC597 CAF100429C
PC598 CAF100438C
PC599 CAF100615P
PC601 CAF100583P
PC602 CAF100638P
PC617 CAF100576P
PC623 CAF100529P
PC626 CAF100636P
PC627 CAF100212R
PC664 CAF100689P
PC68 CAF100106R
PC77 CAF100110R
PC801 CAF100501P
PC803 CAF100513P
PC805 CAF100136R
PC809 CAF100145R
PC809 CAF100190R
PC810 CAF100149R
PC813 CAF100504P
PC86 CAF100108R
PC87 CAF100101R
PC94 CAF100118R
PF2 COF102105S
PF20 COF100117S
PF34 COF102103S
SD COF102103S
SEF COF100106S
SE-F COF100115S
SPA COF102119S
ST COF100102S
SW COF103101S
X100 COF100137S
X100 COF100150S
X100 COF102105S
X104 COF100118S

...ACDelco CHAMPION
X106 COF101103S
X108 COF101103S
X11 COF102119S
X111 COF100110S
X115 COF100170S
X118 COF100110S
X119 COF100208S
X121 COF100109S
X122 COF100209S
X123 COF102110S
X126 COF100113S
X13 COF102116S
X131 COF100104S
X133 COF101105S
X14 COF102105S
X152 COF100148S
X154 COF100103S
X16 COF102105S
X18 COF100101S
X18 COF100106S
X18 COF100204S
X19 COF100101S
X19 COF100102S
X24 COF102108S
X28 COF101105S
X4A COF103101S
X5 COF103101S
X501 COF100101S
X501 COF100106S
X501 COF100117S
X53 COF100117S
X61 COF102105S
X64 COF100204S
X71 COF100160S
X72 COF102105S
X88 COF100107S
X88 COF100122S
X88 COF100208S
X88 COF102108S
X93 COF101102S
X95 COF103105S
XD138 CFF100114
XD76 CFF100133
XD77 CFF100111
XD79 CFF100146
XD80 CFF100259
XD81 CFF100134

ALCO FILTER CHAMPION
FF010 CFF100101
FF038 CFF100482
FF060 CFF100500
MA1385 CAF100885P
MD 8272 CAF100893P
MD 8310 CAF100896P
MD 8362 CAF100970P
MD-008 CAF100124R
MD-014 CAF100122R
MD-017A COF100124C
MD-024 CAF100106R
MD-042 CAF100110R
MD-044 CAF100107R
MD-051A COF100107C
MD-056 CAF100145R
MD-098 CAF100118R
MD-100 CAF100108R
MD-102 CAF100105R
MD-104 CAF100105R
MD-130 CAF100102R
MD-148 CAF100419C
MD-154 CAF100159R
MD-156 CAF100103R
MD-158 CAF100101R
MD-171A COF100108C

...ALCO FILTER CHAMPION
MD-192K CAF100710R
MD-204 CAF100120R
MD-212 CAF100155R
MD-214 CAF100136R
MD-217 COF100104C
MD-227 COF100115C
MD-237 COF100105C
MD-237 COF100106C
MD-244 CAF100121R
MD-249 COF100103C
MD-263 COF100114C
MD-265 COF100120C
MD-265 COF100502E
MD-271 COF100121C
MD-275 COF100109C
MD-276 CAF100115R
MD-279 COF100125C
MD-281 COF100506E
MD-286 CAF100149R
MD-300 CAF100705R
MD-332 CAF100123R
MD-348 CAF100123R
MD-354 CAF100147R
MD-354 CAF100706R
MD-380 CAF100417C
MD-401 COF100582E
MD-416 CAF100153R
MD-498 CAF100711R
MD-5002 CAF100401C
MD-5008 CAF100133R
MD-5018 CAF100431C
MD-5022 CAF100162R
MD-5028 CAF100151R
MD-5038 CAF100132R
MD5040 CAF100226R
MD5046 CAF100225R
MD-5048 CAF100430C
MD-505 COF100584E
MD-506 CAF100123R
MD-5070 CAF100438C
MD-5100 CAF100723R
MD-5136 CAF100722R
MD-5176 CAF100736R
MD5234 CAF100732R
MD-5250 CAF100485C
MD-5322 CAF100489R
MD-547 COF100578E
MD570 CAF100169R
MD-572 CAF100117R
MD-576 CAF100136R
MD-590 CAF100409C
MD618 CAF100184R
MD627 COF100573E
MD-629 CFF101562
MD-635 CFF100486
MD-637 COF100606E
MD640 CAF100169R
MD-652 CAF100708R
MD-668 CAF100429C
MD-677 COF101597E
MD-683 COF100599E
MD-687 COF100598E
MD-699 COF100600E
MD-80 CAF100254R
MD-8000 CAF100984P
MD-8142 CAF100979P
MD-8144 CAF100922P
MD8170 CAF100886P
MD8188 CAF100882P
MD8194 CAF100873P
MD-8206 CAF100924P
MD8248 CAF100869P
MD8270 CAF100874P
MD-8302 CAF100878P
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...ALCO FILTER CHAMPION
MD-8308 CAF100952P
MD-8324 CAF100892P
MD-8340 CAF100975P
MD8342 CAF101010P
MD-8346 CAF100889P
MD-8356 CAF100877P
MD8368 CAF100958P
MD-8388 CAF100974P
MD8394 CAF101953P
MD8396 CAF100880P
MD8434 CAF100957P
MD-8448 CAF100921P
MD8452 CAF100887P
MD-8454 CAF100895P
MD-8456 CAF100971P
MD8462 CAF100964P
MD-8476 CAF100977P
MD-8494 CAF100976P
MD-8526 CAF100916P
MD-8530 CAF100986P
MD-8538 CAF100945P
MD-8540 CAF100936P
MD-8562 CAF100937P
MD-9052 CAF100568P
MD9088 CAF100543P
MD-9092 CAF100570P
MD-9096 CAF100572P
MD-9100 CAF100656P
MD-9108 CAF100579P
MD-9110 CAF100634P
MD-9112 CAF100626P
MD-9122 CAF100576P
MD9134 CAF100554P
MD-9140 CAF100605P
MD-9182 CAF100604P
MD-9190 CAF100598P
MD-9190 CAF100657P
MD-9194 CAF100599P
MD-9198 CAF100661P
MD-9200 CAF100583P
MD-9204 CAF100607P
MD-9206 CAF100590P
MD-9208 CAF100582P
MD-9212 CAF100565P
MD-9214 CAF100585P
MD-9216 CAF100633P
MD-9218 CAF100651P
MD-9220 CAF100612P
MD-9244 CAF100623P
MD-9246 CAF100643P
MD-9248 CAF100632P
MD-9250 CAF100615P
MD-9252 CAF100567P
MD-9256 CAF100654P
MD-9258 CAF100640P
MD-9260 CAF100641P
MD-9268 CAF100647P
MD-9270 CAF100649P
MD-9272 CAF100648P
MD-9274 CAF100618P
MD-9280 CAF100638P
MD-9282 CAF100624P
MD-9284 CAF100628P
MD-9286 CAF100625P
MD-9294 CAF100644P
MD-9302 CAF100588P
MD-9316 CAF100716P
MD-9326 CAF100611P
MD-9336 CAF100577P
MD-9340 CAF100639P
MD-9348 CAF100631P
MD9400 CAF100502P
MD9406 CAF100503P
MD9408 CAF100508P

...ALCO FILTER CHAMPION
MD9444 CAF100520P
MD9448 CAF100531P
MD-9456 CAF100148R
MD-9498 CAF100963P
MD-9556 CAF100563P
MD9586 CAF100515P
MD-9618 CAF100966P
MD9636 CAF100558P
MD9638 CAF100507P
MD9640 CAF100548P
MD-9724 CAF100965P
MD-9740 CAF100973P
MD-9748 CAF100890P
MD-9754 CAF100978P
MD-9862 CAF100436C
MD-9874 CAF100636P
MD9882 CAF100247R
MD-9894 CAF100596P
MD-9920 CAF100646P
MD-9924 CAF100619P
MD-9942 CAF100962P
MD-9944 CAF100721R
MD-9974 CAF100933P
MD-9996 CAF100982P
SP1117 COF100272S
SP-1133 CFF100569
SP1274 COF100289S
SP-1281 CFF100601
SP-1317 CFF100598
SP-1319 CFF100597
SP1326 CFF100591
SP1327 CFF100495
SP1328 CFF100494
SP-1329 CFF100524
SP-1330 COF101108S
SP-1331 COF101107S
SP1332 CFF100496
SP-1335 COF100219S
SP1338 CFF100498
SP-1339 CFF100528
SP-1355 CFF100600
SP2003 CFF100206
SP2004 CFF100204
SP2022 CFF100205
SP2058 CFF100201
SP2156 CFF100488
SP801 COF102105S
SP812 COF100115S
SP816 COF100102S
SP833 COF103101S
SP845 COF102103S
SP850 COF100117S
SP858 COF100209S
SP-862 COF100123S
SP892 COF100106S
SP900 COF101102S
SP9000 COF102103S
SP911 COF100110S
SP918 COF101103S
SP930 COF100101S
SP934 COF100110S
SP940 COF100107S
SP948 COF100118S
SP949 COF100115S
SP962 COF100151S
SP966 CFF100111
SP971 CFF100145
SP972 CFF100114
SP973 CFF100134

BLUE PRINT CHAMPION
ADT32109 COF100138S
ADT32111 COF100274S
ADT32115 COF100283S

...BLUE PRINT CHAMPION
ADT32116 COF100118S
ADT32118 COF100567E
ADT32120 COF100605E
ADT322101 CAF100877P
ADT322107 CAF100985P
ADT322108 CAF100886P
ADT322110 CAF100937P
ADT32223 CAF100211R
ADT32224 CAF100605P
ADT32230 CAF100565P
ADT32237 CAF100676P
ADT32248 CAF100470C
ADT32260 CAF100809P
ADT32262 CAF100811P
ADT32266 CAF100978P
ADT32281 CAF100565P
ADT32282 CAF100854P
ADT32285 CAF100828P
ADT32291 CAF100931P
ADT32293 CAF100847P
ADT32295 CAF100732R
ADT32298 CAF100874P
ADT32299 CAF100893P
ADT32341 CFF100452
ADT32504 CCF0050
ADT32508 CCF0052
ADT32510 CCF0427
ADT32511 CCF0051
ADT32514 CCF0051
ADT32517 CCF0051
ADU172101 COF100599E
ADU172204 CAF100941P
ADU172501 CCF0149C
ADU172502 CCF0171C
ADU172503 CCF0294C
ADV182101 COF100527E
ADV182104 COF100540E
ADV182105 COF102101S
ADV182110 COF100580E
ADV182202 CAF100466C
ADV182204 CAF100806P
ADV182205 CAF100895P
ADV182210 CAF100489R
ADV182212 CAF100487C
ADV182301 CFF100523
ADV182307 CFF100447
ADV182502 CCF0303C
ADV182503 CCF0320
ADV182504 CCF0303
ADV182505 CCF0173C
ADV182509 CCF0173
ADW192102 COF100600E
ADZ92108 COF100271S
ADZ92224 CAF101953P
ADZ92302 CFF100111
ADZ92310 CFF100255
ADZ92314 CFF100606
ADZ92507 CCF0119

BOSCH CHAMPION
0 450 904 058 CFF100101
0 450 904 058 CFF100104
0 450 904 077 CFF100105
0 450 905 002 CFF100201
0 450 905 005 CFF100203
0 450 905 021 CFF100203
0 450 905 025 CFF100203
0 450 905 030 CFF100206
0 450 905 201 CFF100206
0 450 905 273 CFF100225
0 450 905 280 CFF100201
0 450 905 316 CFF100225
0 450 905 318 CFF100237
0 450 905 324 CFF100218

...BOSCH CHAMPION
0 450 905 601 CFF100204
0 450 905 914 CFF100211
0 450 905 930 CFF100257
0 450 905 942 CFF100426
0 450 905 960 CFF100433
0 450 905 970 CFF100595
0 450 905 983 CFF100570
0 450 906 172 CFF100134
0 450 906 174 CFF100114
0 450 906 267 CFF100114
0 450 906 322 CFF100258
0 450 906 357 CFF100256
0 450 906 374 CFF100142
0 450 906 406 CFF100524
0 450 906 407 CFF100256
0 450 906 409 CFF100262
0 450 906 429 CFF100598
0 450 906 439 CFF100524
0 450 906 459 CFF100603
0 450 906 460 CFF100449
0 450 906 461 CFF100588
0 450 906 461 CFF100746
0 450 906 500 CFF100456
0 450 906 503 CFF100658
0 450 907 006 CFF100454
0 450 907 013 CFF100500
0 450 907 015 CFF100459
0 450 907 016 CFF100604
0 451 102 056 COF102103S
0 451 103 033 COF100160S
0 451 103 074 COF100160S
0 451 103 079 COF101102S
0 451 103 085 COF101105S
0 451 103 086 COF100160S
0 451 103 105 COF100113S
0 451 103 111 COF100107S
0 451 103 139 COF103101S
0 451 103 141 COF102116S
0 451 103 144 COF102108S
0 451 103 227 COF100115S
0 451 103 252 COF100103S
0 451 103 274 COF100030S
0 451 103 314 COF100183S
0 451 103 316 COF100119S
0 451 103 318 COF100126S
0 451 103 353 COF100226S
0 451 103 363 COF100182S
0 451 103 904 COF100160S
0 451 109 636 COF100114C
0 451 109 755 COF100115C
0 451 203 001 COF102119S
0 451 203 223 COF100152S
0 986 450 018 CFF100585
0 986 450 103 CFF100578
0 986 450 107 CFF100578
0 986 450 110 CFF100576
0 986 450 117 CFF100586
0 986 450 119 CFF100219
0 986 450 221 CFF100578
0 986 450 225 CFF100529
0 986 450 509 CFF100260
0 986 452 003 COF100181S
0 986 452 023 COF100109S
0 986 452 041 COF100128S
0 986 452 041 COF102126S
0 986 452 042 COF101270S
0 986 452 058 COF100180S
0 986 BF0 022 CFF100594
0450902161 CFF100236
0450904009 CFF100102
0450905104 CFF100205
0450905143 CFF100216
0450905145 CFF100217
0450905925 CFF100276
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0450905927 CFF100455
0450905952 CFF100428
0450905976 CFF100468
0450906261 CFF100138
0450906373 CFF100268
0450906450 CFF100429
0450906451 CFF100431
0450906462 CFF100429
0450906464 CFF100442
0450906508 CFF100453
0450915003 CFF100438
0451103092 COF100151S
0451103137 COF103101S
0451103170 COF100145S
0451103219 COF100164S
0451103240 COF100121S
0451103292 COF100134S
0451103314 COF100183S
0451103333 COF102106S
0451103336 COF100136S
0451103341 COF100108S
0451103354 COF100122S
0451103365 COF100283S
0451103367 COF102271S
0451104025 COF102137S
0451104026 COF100104S
0451104063 COF102105S
0451203010 COF102119S
0451203201 COF100270S
0986450108 CFF100235
0986452028 COF100138S
0986452036 COF102108S
0986452041 COF100116S
0986452042 COF101270S
0986452044 COF100165S
0986452060 COF100141S
0986452062 COF100274S
0986452063 COF100284S
0986AF0004 COF100130C
0986AF0015 COF101287S
0986AF1131 COF100548E
0986AF1504 COF100506E
0986AF1506 COF100504E
0986AF2036 CAF100718R
0986AF2039 CAF100686P
0986AF4010 CCF0033
0986AF4064 CCF0455
0986AF4135 CCF0336
0986AF5008 CCF0116C
0986AF5028 CCF0045
0986AF5472 CCF0433
0986AF5496 CCF0160
0986AF8092 CFF100210
0986AF8093 CFF100212
0986B00002 COF100106S
0986B00003 COF100148S
0986B00014 COF100102S
0986B00028 COF100170S
0986B00703 COF100510E
0986B00704 COF100524E
0986B02304 CAF100681P
0986BF0024 CFF100224
0986BF0500 CCF0201
0986BF0501 CCF0079
0986BF0503 CCF0002
0986BF0509 CCF0005
0986BF0514 CCF0360
0986BF0526 CCF0202
0986BF0534 CCF0093
0986BF0542 CCF0328
0986BF0588 CCF0424
1 457 030 013 CFF100251
1 457 070 000 CFF100402
1 457 070 001 CFF100409
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1 457 070 001 CFF100747
1 457 070 007 CFF100423
1 457 070 008 CFF100523
1 457 070 013 CFF100447
1 457 429 030 CAF100508P
1 457 429 040 CAF100159R
1 457 429 042 CAF100169R
1 457 429 050 CAF100101R
1 457 429 053 CAF100103R
1 457 429 054 CAF100102R
1 457 429 057 CAF100155R
1 457 429 061 CAF100505P
1 457 429 064 CAF100110R
1 457 429 066 CAF100118R
1 457 429 076 CAF100502P
1 457 429 078 CAF100507P
1 457 429 079 CAF100503P
1 457 429 080 CAF100149R
1 457 429 085 CAF100531P
1 457 429 113 COF100107C
1 457 429 144 COF100570E
1 457 429 185 COF100545E
1 457 429 192 COF100525E
1 457 429 197 COF100558E
1 457 429 238 COF100529E
1 457 429 238 COF100699E
1 457 429 239 COF100557E
1 457 429 248 COF100536E
1 457 429 249 COF100787E
1 457 429 252 COF100549E
1 457 429 256 COF100531E
1 457 429 256 COF100786E
1 457 429 261 COF100550E
1 457 429 265 COF100104C
1 457 429 268 COF100596E
1 457 429 269 COF100571E
1 457 429 274 COF100103C
1 457 429 275 COF100547E
1 457 429 278 COF100539E
1 457 429 284 COF100582E
1 457 429 302 COF100585E
1 457 429 307 COF100563E
1 457 429 605 COF100105C
1 457 429 606 COF100106C
1 457 429 610 COF100108C
1 457 429 619 COF100505E
1 457 429 638 COF100121C
1 457 429 760 COF100120C
1 457 429 775 CAF100226R
1 457 429 777 CAF100572P
1 457 429 783 CAF100563P
1 457 429 791 CAF100612P
1 457 429 792 CAF100633P
1 457 429 793 CAF100651P
1 457 429 795 CAF100147R
1 457 429 795 CAF100706R
1 457 429 801 CAF100108R
1 457 429 806 CAF100120R
1 457 429 814 CAF100590P
1 457 429 819 CAF100225R
1 457 429 841 CAF100212R
1 457 429 845 CAF100184R
1 457 429 846 CAF100551P
1 457 429 869 CAF100656P
1 457 429 870 CAF100567P
1 457 429 873 CAF100568P
1 457 429 875 CAF100516P
1 457 429 894 CAF100548P
1 457 429 896 CAF100554P
1 457 429 898 CAF100554P
1 457 429 900 CAF100198R
1 457 429 908 CAF100401C
1 457 429 915 CAF100102R
1 457 429 920 CAF100153R
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1 457 429 923 CAF100190R
1 457 429 932 CAF100492C
1 457 429 935 CAF100515P
1 457 429 941 CAF100711R
1 457 429 944 CAF100706R
1 457 429 946 CAF100705R
1 457 429 953 CAF100136R
1 457 429 957 CAF100506P
1 457 429 959 CAF100101R
1 457 429 964 CAF100527P
1 457 429 970 CAF100229R
1 457 429 983 CAF100528P
1 457 429 987 CAF100547P
1 457 429 988 CAF100517P
1 457 429 992 CAF100148R
1 457 429 994 CAF100501P
1 457 429 994 CAF100670P
1 457 431 703 CFF100250
1 457 431 723 CFF100401
1 457 432 108 CAF100106R
1 457 432 110 CAF100409C
1 457 432 111 CAF100121R
1 457 432 124 CAF100115R
1 457 432 134 CAF100145R
1 457 432 138 CAF100431C
1 457 432 146 CAF100521P
1 457 432 150 CAF100513P
1 457 432 154 CAF100117R
1 457 432 154 CAF100233R
1 457 432 172 CAF100523P
1 457 432 173 CAF100520P
1 457 432 175 CAF100518P
1 457 432 180 CAF100533P
1 457 432 183 CAF100535P
1 457 432 185 CAF100534P
1 457 432 200 CAF100117R
1 457 432 200 CAF100543P
1 457 432 203 CAF100532P
1 457 432 204 CAF100191R
1 457 433 000 CAF100560P
1 457 433 002 CAF100625P
1 457 433 003 CAF100678P
1 457 433 004 CAF100607P
1 457 433 005 CAF100465C
1 457 433 007 CAF100598P
1 457 433 007 CAF100599P
1 457 433 007 CAF100657P
1 457 433 008 CAF100582P
1 457 433 023 CAF100583P
1 457 433 037 CAF100636P
1 457 433 043 CAF100717P
1 457 433 046 CAF100814P
1 457 433 047 CAF100738P
1 457 433 049 CAF100779P
1 457 433 055 CAF100800P
1 457 433 058 CAF100721P
1 457 433 059 CAF100734P
1 457 433 067 CAF100774P
1 457 433 069 CAF100446C
1 457 433 070 CAF100722P
1 457 433 071 CAF100785P
1 457 433 072 CAF100623P
1 457 433 073 CAF100947P
1 457 433 075 CAF100741P
1 457 433 076 CAF100735P
1 457 433 077 CAF100442C
1 457 433 078 CAF100720P
1 457 433 083 CAF100890P
1 457 433 085 CAF100607P
1 457 433 086 CAF100711P
1 457 433 088 CAF100723P
1 457 433 089 CAF101201P
1 457 433 090 CAF100729P
1 457 433 093 CAF100459C
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1 457 433 094 CAF100773P
1 457 433 097 CAF100792P
1 457 433 098 CAF100834P
1 457 433 099 CAF100762P
1 457 433 102 CAF100842P
1 457 433 150 CAF100754P
1 457 433 152 CAF100714P
1 457 433 153 CAF100740P
1 457 433 154 CAF100495C
1 457 433 155 CAF100713P
1 457 433 156 CAF100710P
1 457 433 158 CAF100753P
1 457 433 159 CAF100797P
1 457 433 160 CAF100859P
1 457 433 161 CAF100456C
1 457 433 163 CAF100739P
1 457 433 163 CAF100787P
1 457 433 164 CAF100934P
1 457 433 227 CAF100438C
1 457 433 229 CAF101109R
1 457 433 230 CAF100230R
1 457 433 231 CAF100132R
1 457 433 233 CAF100429C
1 457 433 234 CAF100414C
1 457 433 250 CAF100561P
1 457 433 253 CAF100585P
1 457 433 253 CAF100652P
1 457 433 255 CAF100647P
1 457 433 256 CAF100649P
1 457 433 257 CAF100648P
1 457 433 259 CAF100579P
1 457 433 264 CAF100582P
1 457 433 265 CAF100564P
1 457 433 265 CAF100681P
1 457 433 268 CAF100693P
1 457 433 269 CAF100577P
1 457 433 270 CAF101112R
1 457 433 272 CAF100685P
1 457 433 273 CAF100619P
1 457 433 274 CAF100604P
1 457 433 276 CAF100685P
1 457 433 280 CAF100641P
1 457 433 281 CAF100689P
1 457 433 282 CAF100822P
1 457 433 285 CAF100576P
1 457 433 286 CAF100611P
1 457 433 289 CAF100728P
1 457 433 290 CAF100522P
1 457 433 298 CAF100685P
1 457 433 299 CAF100552P
1 457 433 300 CAF100823P
1 457 433 303 CAF100684P
1 457 433 306 CAF100810P
1 457 433 307 CAF100715C
1 457 433 310 CAF100570P
1 457 433 311 CAF100716R
1 457 433 315 CAF100869P
1 457 433 316 CAF100743P
1 457 433 317 CAF100712P
1 457 433 319 CAF100736P
1 457 433 322 CAF100819P
1 457 433 323 CAF100793P
1 457 433 324 CAF100857P
1 457 433 326 CAF100818P
1 457 433 327 CAF100836P
1 457 433 330 CAF100719R
1 457 433 331 CAF100837P
1 457 433 332 CAF100475C
1 457 433 333 CAF100463C
1 457 433 334 CAF100462C
1 457 433 337 CAF100827P
1 457 433 339 CAF100870P
1 457 433 520 CAF100709P
1 457 433 521 CAF100713R
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1 457 433 522 CAF100984P
1 457 433 523 CAF100781P
1 457 433 526 CAF100640P
1 457 433 529 CAF100724P
1 457 433 531 CAF100737P
1 457 433 532 CAF100715P
1 457 433 533 CAF100978P
1 457 433 534 CAF100209R
1 457 433 536 CAF100849P
1 457 433 538 CAF100440C
1 457 433 539 CAF100726P
1 457 433 541 CAF100639P
1 457 433 543 CAF100699P
1 457 433 546 CAF100864P
1 457 433 547 CAF100690P
1 457 433 549 CAF100866P
1 457 433 550 CAF100730P
1 457 433 553 CAF100714C
1 457 433 571 CAF100588P
1 457 433 571 CAF100716P
1 457 433 573 CAF100758P
1 457 433 574 CAF100751P
1 457 433 575 CAF100719P
1 457 433 577 CAF100756P
1 457 433 578 CAF100838P
1 457 433 579 CAF100839P
1 457 433 581 CAF100780P
1 457 433 582 CAF100815P
1 457 433 583 CAF100767P
1 457 433 584 CAF100766P
1 457 433 585 CAF100775P
1 457 433 587 CAF100938P
1 457 433 588 CAF100443C
1 457 433 589 CAF100460C
1 457 433 590 CAF100471C
1 457 433 591 CAF100850P
1 457 433 592 CAF100885P
1 457 433 594 CAF100789P
1 457 433 595 CAF100820P
1 457 433 596 CAF100816P
1 457 433 605 CAF100671P
1 457 433 606 CAF100615P
1 457 433 607 CAF100628P
1 457 433 608 CAF100654P
1 457 433 609 CAF100632P
1 457 433 616 CAF100772P
1 457 433 624 CAF100432C
1 457 433 642 CAF100644P
1 457 433 655 CAF100972P
1 457 433 685 CAF100573P
1 457 433 686 CAF100697P
1 457 433 690 CAF100626P
1 457 433 697 CAF100687P
1 457 433 698 CAF100567P
1 457 433 699 CAF100700P
1 457 433 700 CAF100672P
1 457 433 701 CAF100624P
1 457 433 703 CAF100692P
1 457 433 711 CAF100663P
1 457 433 714 CAF100562P
1 457 433 715 CAF100441C
1 457 433 716 CAF100696P
1 457 433 732 CAF100490R
1 457 433 736 CAF100631P
1 457 433 736 CAF100927P
1 457 433 739 CAF100468C
1 457 433 740 CAF100668P
1 457 433 741 CAF100669P
1 457 433 742 CAF100694P
1 457 433 743 CAF100702P
1 457 433 747 CAF100733P
1 457 433 748 CAF100871P
1 457 433 750 CAF100634P
1 457 433 751 CAF100926P
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1 457 433 752 CAF100643P
1 457 433 752 CAF100742P
1 457 433 753 CAF100688P
1 457 433 769 CAF101251R
1 457 433 771 CAF100703P
1 457 433 772 CAF100701P
1 457 433 781 CAF100698P
1 457 433 784 CAF100676P
1 457 433 785 CAF100249R
1 457 433 790 CAF100186R
1 457 433 791 CAF100408C
1 457 433 791 CAF100439C
1 457 433 797 CAF100973P
1 457 433 950 CAF100661P
1 457 433 951 CAF100646P
1 457 433 953 CAF100933P
1 457 433 955 CAF100727P
1 457 433 956 CAF100695P
1 457 433 957 CAF100946P
1 457 433 958 CAF100677P
1 457 433 959 CAF100731P
1 457 433 961 CAF100930P
1 457 433 962 CAF100683P
1 457 433 963 CAF100682P
1 457 433 965 CAF100675P
1 457 433 968 CAF100962P
1 457 433 969 CAF100826P
1 457 433 971 CAF100809P
1 457 433 972 CAF100811P
1 457 434 106 CFF100111
1 457 434 123 CFF100116
1 457 434 184 CFF100254
1 457 434 185 CFF100481
1 457 434 324 CFF100427
1 457 434 329 CFF100263
1 457 434 436 CFF100601
1 457 434 438 CFF100149
1 457 434 439 CFF100417
1 457 434 440 CFF100452
1 457 434 448 CFF100501
1 457 434 900 CFF100131
1 475 429 928 CAF100504P
1 987 429 009 CAF100540P
1 987 429 029 CAF100208R
1 987 429 042 CAF100417C
1 987 429 115 CAF100123R
1 987 429 122 CAF100211R
1 987 429 123 CAF100605P
1 987 429 125 CAF100254R
1 987 429 127 CAF100436C
1 987 429 132 CAF100540P
1 987 429 135 CAF100565P
1 987 429 137 CAF100983P
1 987 429 148 CAF100247R
1 987 429 151 CAF100848P
1 987 429 160 CAF100865P
1 987 429 163 CAF100768P
1 987 429 164 CAF100967P
1 987 429 166 CAF100725P
1 987 429 167 CAF100824P
1 987 429 169 CAF100488C
1 987 429 171 CAF100927P
1 987 429 173 CAF100951P
1 987 429 173 CAF100977P
1 987 429 177 CAF100854P
1 987 429 178 CAF100759P
1 987 429 180 CAF100760P
1 987 429 182 CAF100752P
1 987 429 183 CAF100828P
1 987 429 184 CAF100832P
1 987 429 185 CAF100841P
1 987 429 186 CAF100488C
1 987 429 187 CAF100942P
1 987 429 188 CAF100833P
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1 987 429 189 CAF100928P
1 987 429 190 CAF100808P
1 987 429 191 CAF100812P
1 987 429 192 CAF100845P
1 987 429 193 CAF100949P
1 987 429 194 CAF100856P
1 987 429 401 CAF100464C
1 987 429 403 CAF100805P
1 987 429 404 CAF100806P
1 987 429 405 CAF100466C
1 987 429 405 CAF100467C
1 987 431 034 CCF0031
1 987 431 047 CCF0063
1 987 431 055 CCF0027
1 987 431 106 CCF0100
1 987 431 312 CCF0001C
1 987 431 953 CCF0051
1 987 432 002 CCF0041
1 987 432 003 CCF0073
1 987 432 003 CCF0073C
1 987 432 004 CCF0134
1 987 432 006 CCF0113
1 987 432 007 CCF0049
1 987 432 009 CCF0067
1 987 432 013 CCF0019
1 987 432 016 CCF0208
1 987 432 017 CCF0209
1 987 432 018 CCF0179
1 987 432 019 CCF0321
1 987 432 020 CCF0157
1 987 432 024 CCF0070
1 987 432 026 CCF0335
1 987 432 027 CCF0084R
1 987 432 027 CCF0237
1 987 432 028 CCF0046
1 987 432 032 CCF0219
1 987 432 033 CCF0074
1 987 432 034 CCF0352C
1 987 432 036 CCF0068
1 987 432 037 CCF0081
1 987 432 038 CCF0331
1 987 432 039 CCF0035
1 987 432 040 CCF0013
1 987 432 042 CCF0315
1 987 432 043 CCF0282
1 987 432 045 CCF0024
1 987 432 048 CCF0082
1 987 432 051 CCF0196
1 987 432 052 CCF0402
1 987 432 056 CCF0075
1 987 432 057 CCF0320
1 987 432 058 CCF0355
1 987 432 061 CCF0101
1 987 432 062 CCF0063C
1 987 432 064 CCF0029
1 987 432 065 CCF0159
1 987 432 066 CCF0018
1 987 432 069 CCF0062
1 987 432 070 CCF0168
1 987 432 071 CCF0124
1 987 432 072 CCF0146
1 987 432 073 CCF0327
1 987 432 074 CCF0338
1 987 432 075 CCF0354
1 987 432 076 CCF0015
1 987 432 077 CCF0095
1 987 432 078 CCF0458
1 987 432 080 CCF0011
1 987 432 081 CCF0107
1 987 432 081 CCF0211R
1 987 432 082 CCF0311
1 987 432 083 CCF0028
1 987 432 084 CCF0123
1 987 432 085 CCF0050
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1 987 432 086 CCF0225
1 987 432 088 CCF0052
1 987 432 089 CCF0245
1 987 432 091 CCF0006
1 987 432 092 CCF0116
1 987 432 093 CCF0060
1 987 432 094 CCF0061
1 987 432 095 CCF0010
1 987 432 096 CCF0381
1 987 432 097 CCF0303
1 987 432 100 CCF0012
1 987 432 102 CCF0115
1 987 432 103 CCF0203C
1 987 432 105 CCF0065
1 987 432 107 CCF0322
1 987 432 109 CCF0109
1 987 432 111 CCF0357
1 987 432 113 CCF0023
1 987 432 114 CCF0021
1 987 432 116 CCF0132
1 987 432 117 CCF0037
1 987 432 118 CCF0356
1 987 432 119 CCF0242
1 987 432 121 CCF0089
1 987 432 122 CCF0339
1 987 432 124 CCF0118
1 987 432 132 CCF0156
1 987 432 133 CCF0293
1 987 432 136 CCF0120
1 987 432 154 CCF0478
1 987 432 155 CCF0054
1 987 432 158 CCF0056
1 987 432 159 CCF0055
1 987 432 160 CCF0187
1 987 432 161 CCF0030
1 987 432 163 CCF0129
1 987 432 164 CCF0034
1 987 432 167 CCF0175
1 987 432 170 CCF0003
1 987 432 171 CCF0441
1 987 432 172 CCF0223
1 987 432 173 CCF0017
1 987 432 175 CCF0257
1 987 432 176 CCF0435
1 987 432 182 CCF0260
1 987 432 183 CCF0413
1 987 432 184 CCF0165
1 987 432 188 CCF0119
1 987 432 188 CCF0119C
1 987 432 189 CCF0427
1 987 432 193 CCF0077
1 987 432 194 CCF0154
1 987 432 195 CCF0351
1 987 432 198 CCF0047
1 987 432 203 CCF0337
1 987 432 204 CCF0186
1 987 432 206 CCF0144
1 987 432 208 CCF0099
1 987 432 209 CCF0466
1 987 432 210 CCF0117
1 987 432 211 CCF0127
1 987 432 211 CCF0178
1 987 432 213 CCF0180
1 987 432 214 CCF0182
1 987 432 215 CCF0152
1 987 432 219 CCF0166
1 987 432 222 CCF0164
1 987 432 223 CCF0026
1 987 432 224 CCF0448
1 987 432 225 CCF0083
1 987 432 228 CCF0139
1 987 432 229 CCF0383
1 987 432 230 CCF0419
1 987 432 234 CCF0185
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1 987 432 235 CCF0184
1 987 432 236 CCF0161
1 987 432 238 CCF0058
1 987 432 241 CCF0025
1 987 432 243 CCF0419
1 987 432 246 CCF0471
1 987 432 247 CCF0140
1 987 432 250 CCF0131
1 987 432 251 CCF0436
1 987 432 253 CCF0151
1 987 432 255 CCF0007
1 987 432 256 CCF0106
1 987 432 258 CCF0155
1 987 432 260 CCF0126
1 987 432 262 CCF0177
1 987 432 267 CCF0499
1 987 432 269 CCF0485
1 987 432 272 CCF0468
1 987 432 274 CCF0464
1 987 432 277 CCF0181
1 987 432 296 CCF0147
1 987 432 300 CCF0112C
1 987 432 301 CCF0201C
1 987 432 304 CCF0134C
1 987 432 306 CCF0113C
1 987 432 307 CCF0049C
1 987 432 309 CCF0349C
1 987 432 310 CCF0079C
1 987 432 311 CCF0150C
1 987 432 313 CCF0019C
1 987 432 317 CCF0209C
1 987 432 318 CCF0179C
1 987 432 320 CCF0050C
1 987 432 324 CCF0070C
1 987 432 328 CCF0046C
1 987 432 330 CCF0002C
1 987 432 333 CCF0074C
1 987 432 336 CCF0068C
1 987 432 337 CCF0081C
1 987 432 343 CCF0282C
1 987 432 345 CCF0024C
1 987 432 348 CCF0082C
1 987 432 354 CCF0093C
1 987 432 357 CCF0320C
1 987 432 361 CCF0057C
1 987 432 362 CCF0216C
1 987 432 364 CCF0043C
1 987 432 365 CCF0323C
1 987 432 367 CCF0059
1 987 432 367 CCF0059C
1 987 432 368 CCF0438C
1 987 432 369 CCF0173C
1 987 432 370 CCF0168C
1 987 432 371 CCF0124C
1 987 432 373 CCF0327C
1 987 432 376 CCF0015C
1 987 432 377 CCF0094
1 987 432 377 CCF0094C
1 987 432 378 CCF0294C
1 987 432 379 CCF0227C
1 987 432 380 CCF0011C
1 987 432 381 CCF0107C
1 987 432 386 CCF0302C
1 987 432 387 CCF0328C
1 987 432 393 CCF0060C
1 987 432 397 CCF0303C
1 987 432 398 CCF0047C
1 987 432 399 CCF0048C
1 987 432 400 CCF0012C
1 987 432 401 CCF0114C
1 987 432 402 CCF0115C
1 987 432 406 CCF0144C
1 987 432 409 CCF0109C
1 987 432 410 CCF0348C
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1 987 432 411 CCF0357C
1 987 432 412 CCF0008C
1 987 432 413 CCF0023C
1 987 432 419 CCF0166C
1 987 432 422 CCF0339C
1 987 432 423 CCF0197C
1 987 432 424 CCF0118C
1 987 432 425 CCF0162C
1 987 432 426 CCF0038C
1 987 432 431 CCF0021C
1 987 432 436 CCF0120C
1 987 432 438 CCF0350C
1 987 432 464 CCF0029C
1 987 432 497 CCF0313C
1 987 432 499 CCF0171C
1 987 432 500 CCF0141C
1 987 432 513 CCF0180C
1 987 432 535 CCF0184C
1 987 432 538 CCF0426C
1 987 432 540 CCF0480
1 987 432 543 CCF0480C
1 987 432 548 CCF0437C
1 987 432 549 CCF0469C
1 987 432 568 CCF0395C
1 987 432 574 CCF0464C
1 987 435 001 CCF0149C
1 987 435 002 CCF0465
1 987 435 003 CCF0440
1 987 435 005 CCF0473
1 987 435 006 CCF0199
1 987 435 009 CCF0456
1 987 435 010 CCF0490
1 987 435 011 CCF0475
1 987 435 013 CCF0170
1 987 435 015 CCF0434
1 987 435 016 CCF0173
1 987 435 017 CCF0474
1 987 435 018 CCF0472
1 987 435 026 CCF0137
1 987 435 027 CCF0133
1 987 435 055 CCF0506
1 987 435 057 CCF0476
1 987 435 060 CCF0249
1 987 435 071 CCF0477
1 987 435 075 CCF0153
1 987 435 077 CCF0417
1 987 435 088 CCF0461
1 987 435 106 CCF0009
1 987 435 114 CCF0479
1 987 435 502 CCF0465C
1 987 435 503 CCF0440C
1 987 435 505 CCF0470C
1 987 435 509 CCF0244C
1 987 435 512 CCF0429C
1 987 435 514 CCF0013C
1 987 435 519 CCF0169C
1 987 435 522 CCF0137C
1 987 435 535 CCF0155C
1 987 435 550 CCF0454C
1 987 435 555 CCF0006C
1 987 435 557 CCF0051C
1 987 435 566 CCF0052C
1 987 435 572 CCF0485C
1 987 435 577 CCF0158C
1457070010 CFF101563
1457429058 CAF100122R
1457429071 CAF100502P
1457429108 COF100517E
1457429118 COF100528E
1457429119 COF100518E
1457429126 COF100552E
1457429127 COF100130E
1457429139 COF100514E
1457429141 COF100516E

...BOSCH CHAMPION
1457429142 COF100515E
1457429152 COF100513E
1457429170 COF100124C
1457429178 COF100520E
1457429184 COF100521E
1457429185 COF100545E
1457429193 COF100131E
1457429194 COF100527E
1457429198 COF100532E
1457429199 COF100560E
1457429238 COF100529E
1457429239 COF100557E
1457429243 COF100534E
1457429244 COF100562E
1457429249 COF100530E
1457429252 COF100549E
1457429262 COF100544E
1457429263 COF100509E
1457429271 COF100569E
1457429272 COF100512E
1457429278 COF100539E
1457429289 CFF100135
1457429291 CFF100141
1457429301 COF100540E
1457429306 COF100533E
1457429308 COF100564E
1457429410 COF100109C
1457429621 CFF100122
1457429636 COF100114C
1457429647 COF100522E
1457429656 CFF100255
1457429657 CFF100252
1457429755 COF100115C
1457429760 COF100502E
1457429762 COF100511E
1457429787 CAF100228R
1457429800 CAF100105R
1457429818 CAF100712R
1457429842 CAF100557P
1457429844 CAF100558P
1457431158 CFF100139
1457431703 CFF100250
1457431705 CFF100253
1457431712 CFF100413
1457431720 CFF100462
1457431723 CFF100401
1457431724 CFF100415
1457432109 CAF100107R
1457432113 CAF100133R
1457432122 CAF100124R
1457432128 CAF100123R
1457432145 CAF100518P
1457432149 CAF100162R
1457432152 CAF100165R
1457432175 CAF100514P
1457433006 CAF100151R
1457433055 CAF100718P
1457433096 CAF100830P
1457433555 CAF100706P
1457433599 CAF100835P
1457433603 CAF100643P
1457433604 CAF100643P
1457433623 CAF100638P
1457433773 CAF100705P
1457434105 CFF100120
1457434105 CFF100209
1457434123 CFF100259
1457434153 CFF100133
1457434200 CFF100132
1457434201 CFF100131
1457434281 CFF100145
1457434291 CFF100115
1457434300 CFF100489
1457434310 CFF100408

...BOSCH CHAMPION
1457434400 CFF100249
1457434416 CFF100441
1457434435 CFF100148
1457434437 CFF100440
1457434443 CFF100581
1457434451 CFF100417
1457434453 CFF100146
1457434456 CFF100520
1457434459 CFF100569
1457434460 CFF100403
1457434516 CFF100493
1457437001 COF100508E
1457437002 COF100507E
1457437003 COF100504E
1987429117 CAF100708R
1987429135 CAF100549P
1987429179 CAF100846P
1987431012 CCF0001
1987431315 CCF0360C
1987431557 CCF0032
1987432013 CCF0036
1987432041 CCF0085
1987432044 CCF0096
1987432055 CCF0172
1987432059 CCF0087C
1987432060 CCF0080
1987432063 CCF0097
1987432066 CCF0125
1987432079 CCF0227
1987432108 CCF0243
1987432115 CCF0142
1987432120 CCF0310
1987432192 CCF0040
1987432205 CCF0143
1987432207 CCF0198
1987432226 CCF0108
1987432250 CCF0460
1987432315 CCF0422C
1987432363 CCF0097C
1987432370 CCF0218RC
1987432405 CCF0143C
450902161 CFF100236
450904009 CFF100102
450904058 CFF100101
450904058 CFF100104
450905002 CFF100201
450905104 CFF100205
450905143 CFF100216
450905145 CFF100217
450905195 CFF100247
450905326 CFF100215
450905601 CFF100204
450905901 CFF100226
450905903 CFF100230
450905905 CFF100238
450905911 CFF100240
450905916 CFF100228
450905921 CFF100457
450905925 CFF100276
450905926 CFF100450
450905927 CFF100455
450905928 CFF100463
450905939 CFF100246
450905944 CFF100587
450905952 CFF100428
450905959 CFF100478
450905961 CFF100432
450905969 CFF100420
450905976 CFF100468
450905981 CFF100484
450906261 CFF100138
450906373 CFF100268
450906442 CFF100580
450906450 CFF100429
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450906451 CFF100431
450906453 CFF100467
450906464 CFF100442
450906467 CFF100460
450906508 CFF100453
450915003 CFF100438
451102056 COF102103S
451103079 COF101102S
451103085 COF101105S
451103086 COF100168S
451103092 COF100151S
451103105 COF100113S
451103137 COF103101S
451103139 COF103101S
451103141 COF100158S
451103141 COF102116S
451103144 COF102108S
451103170 COF100145S
451103189 COF100204S
451103219 COF100164S
451103240 COF100121S
451103290 COF100150S
451103292 COF100134S
451103298 COF100230S
451103299 COF100118S
451103300 COF101103S
451103314 COF100183S
451103333 COF102106S
451103335 COF100272S
451103336 COF103105S
451103341 COF100108S
451103349 COF100235S
451103350 COF100101S
451103350 COF100117S
451103354 COF100112S
451103354 COF100122S
451103354 COF100135S
451103365 COF100283S
451103366 COF100288S
451103367 COF102271S
451104025 COF102137S
451104026 COF100104S
451104026 COF102109S
451104063 COF102105S
451109636 COF100114C
451109755 COF100115C
451203001 COF102119S
451203010 COF102119S
451203087 COF100137S
451203201 COF100270S
451203223 COF100152S
986450104 CFF100229
986450114 CFF100461
986450230 CFF100239
986452023 COF100109S
986452024 COF100209S
986452028 COF100138S
986452028 COF102110S
986452030 COF100275S
986452036 COF102108S
986452041 COF100116S
986452041 COF100208S
986452041 COF102126S
986452042 COF101270S
986452044 COF100165S
986452060 COF100141S
986452062 COF100274S
986452063 COF100284S
986452064 COF100271S
986452354 COF100110S
F 026 400 001 CAF100965P
F 026 400 002 CAF100746P
F 026 400 004 CAF100666P
F 026 400 010 CAF100708P

...BOSCH CHAMPION
F 026 400 011 CAF100434C
F 026 400 012 CAF100794P
F 026 400 013 CAF100795P
F 026 400 014 CAF100707P
F 026 400 015 CAF100757P
F 026 400 017 CAF100813P
F 026 400 018 CAF100458C
F 026 400 024 CAF100461C
F 026 400 026 CAF100932P
F 026 400 027 CAF100485C
F 026 400 029 CAF100473C
F 026 400 035 CAF100748P
F 026 400 036 CAF100744P
F 026 400 039 CAF100450C
F 026 400 040 CAF100722R
F 026 400 043 CAF100801P
F 026 400 044 CAF100843P
F 026 400 045 CAF100979P
F 026 400 047 CAF100820P
F 026 400 048 CAF100873P
F 026 400 049 CAF101013P
F 026 400 050 CAF100921P
F 026 400 052 CAF100981P
F 026 400 053 CAF100858P
F 026 400 054 CAF100922P
F 026 400 055 CAF100872P
F 026 400 057 CAF100924P
F 026 400 058 CAF100974P
F 026 400 059 CAF100449C
F 026 400 060 CAF100855P
F 026 400 061 CAF100457C
F 026 400 062 CAF100968P
F 026 400 063 CAF100891P
F 026 400 092 CAF100470C
F 026 400 095 CAF100469C
F 026 400 096 CAF100875P
F 026 400 097 CAF100952P
F 026 400 098 CAF100919P
F 026 400 099 CAF100868P
F 026 400 101 CAF100956P
F 026 400 102 CAF100862P
F 026 400 103 CAF100770P
F 026 400 104 CAF100867P
F 026 400 105 CAF100950P
F 026 400 106 CAF100889P
F 026 400 107 CAF100764P
F 026 400 109 CAF100861P
F 026 400 110 CAF100840P
F 026 400 112 CAF100685P
F 026 400 113 CAF100761P
F 026 400 114 CAF100940P
F 026 400 119 CAF100887P
F 026 400 120 CAF100852P
F 026 400 121 CAF100847P
F 026 400 122 CAF100788P
F 026 400 123 CAF100825P
F 026 400 125 CAF100882P
F 026 400 126 CAF100918P
F 026 400 127 CAF100943P
F 026 400 128 CAF101060P
F 026 400 129 CAF100831P
F 026 400 134 CAF101139P
F 026 400 135 CAF100888P
F 026 400 137 CAF100879P
F 026 400 138 CAF100915P
F 026 400 140 CAF101215P
F 026 400 143 CAF100893P
F 026 400 144 CAF100941P
F 026 400 150 CAF100971P
F 026 400 151 CAF100929P
F 026 400 153 CAF100937P
F 026 400 154 CAF100985P
F 026 400 156 CAF100487C
F 026 400 157 CAF100895P

...BOSCH CHAMPION
F 026 400 158 CAF101049P
F 026 400 159 CAF100894P
F 026 400 160 CAF100970P
F 026 400 163 CAF100802P
F 026 400 164 CAF100853P
F 026 400 165 CAF100829P
F 026 400 166 CAF100769P
F 026 400 167 CAF101083P
F 026 400 170 CAF100931P
F 026 400 171 CAF100877P
F 026 400 172 CAF101248P
F 026 400 176 CAF100874P
F 026 400 180 CAF100883P
F 026 400 181 CAF100860P
F 026 400 186 CAF100710R
F 026 400 187 CAF100851P
F 026 400 188 CAF100920P
F 026 400 191 CAF101052P
F 026 400 193 CAF100723R
F 026 400 194 CAF100474C
F 026 400 199 CAF100491C
F 026 400 200 CAF100881P
F 026 400 201 CAF100892P
F 026 400 203 CAF100896P
F 026 400 206 CAF100944P
F 026 400 217 CAF100945P
F 026 400 218 CAF101107P
F 026 400 220 CAF100916P
F 026 400 221 CAF100878P
F 026 400 222 CAF100665P
F 026 400 222 CAF101029P
F 026 400 224 CAF101051P
F 026 400 225 CAF100886P
F 026 400 225 CAF100964P
F 026 400 227 CAF100917P
F 026 400 230 CAF101078P
F 026 400 235 CAF100936P
F 026 400 259 CAF101258P
F 026 400 261 CAF101079R
F 026 400 265 CAF100969P
F 026 400 273 CAF100998P
F 026 400 285 CAF101110P
F 026 400 287 CAF101064P
F 026 400 287 CAF101077P
F 026 400 289 CAF101081R
F 026 400 291 CAF101033P
F 026 400 292 CAF101028P
F 026 400 295 CAF100925P
F 026 400 297 CAF100497C
F 026 400 298 CAF100496R
F 026 400 301 CAF101092P
F 026 400 323 CAF100980P
F 026 400 334 CAF100489R
F 026 400 341 CAF101953P
F 026 400 342 CAF101067P
F 026 400 343 CAF101062P
F 026 400 344 CAF100732R
F 026 400 345 CAF101082P
F 026 400 346 CAF100997P
F 026 400 349 CAF100939P
F 026 400 350 CAF101032P
F 026 400 367 CAF101066R
F 026 400 374 CAF101063P
F 026 400 375 CAF101111P
F 026 400 376 CAF101069P
F 026 400 377 CAF101106P
F 026 400 378 CAF101014P
F 026 400 379 CAF101065P
F 026 400 380 CAF101080P
F 026 400 381 CAF100958P
F 026 400 385 CAF100986P
F 026 400 386 CAF101012P
F 026 400 387 CAF100817P
F 026 400 388 CAF100844P

...BOSCH CHAMPION
F 026 400 389 CAF100844P
F 026 400 407 CAF101072P
F 026 400 418 CAF100966P
F 026 400 441 CAF100755P
F 026 400 450 CAF100923P
F 026 400 464 CAF100989P
F 026 400 492 CAF100493C
F 026 400 511 CAF101245P
F 026 400 519 CAF101068P
F 026 400 520 CAF100975P
F 026 400 530 CAF101015P
F 026 400 530 CAF101026P
F 026 400 550 CAF100955P
F 026 400 557 CAF100419C
F 026 402 004 CFF100593
F 026 402 007 CFF100472
F 026 402 016 CFF100495
F 026 402 040 CFF100445
F 026 402 040 CFF100446
F 026 402 046 CFF101565
F 026 402 051 CFF100606
F 026 402 056 CFF100483
F 026 402 062 CFF100564
F 026 402 063 CFF100525
F 026 402 065 CFF100567
F 026 402 067 CFF100600
F 026 402 068 CFF100528
F 026 402 076 CFF100502
F 026 402 082 CFF100492
F 026 402 085 CFF100424
F 026 402 086 CFF100597
F 026 402 093 CFF101561
F 026 402 095 CFF100599
F 026 402 099 CFF100664
F 026 402 101 CFF101562
F 026 402 110 CFF100660
F 026 402 120 CFF101560
F 026 402 125 CFF100497
F 026 402 155 CFF100663
F 026 402 809 CFF100646
F 026 402 813 CFF100670
F 026 402 820 CFF100641
F 026 402 825 CFF100659
F 026 402 826 CFF100405
F 026 402 835 CFF100648
F 026 402 846 CFF100592
F 026 402 856 CFF100657
F 026 402 862 CFF100644
F 026 402 864 CFF100645
F 026 403 000 CFF100434
F 026 403 009 CFF100466
F 026 403 757 CFF100630
F 026 407 003 COF100588E
F 026 407 004 COF101288S
F 026 407 006 COF100559E
F 026 407 008 COF100566E
F 026 407 014 COF100574E
F 026 407 015 COF100519E
F 026 407 016 COF100568E
F 026 407 018 COF100289S
F 026 407 023 COF100580E
F 026 407 024 COF101107S
F 026 407 053 COF100105S
F 026 407 067 COF100578E
F 026 407 070 COF100572E
F 026 407 072 COF100702E
F 026 407 073 COF100693E
F 026 407 080 COF102101S
F 026 407 081 COF100683S
F 026 407 089 COF100219S
F 026 407 090 COF100567E
F 026 407 093 COF100605E
F 026 407 098 COF100605E
F 026 407 102 COF101610E
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F 026 407 108 COF100680E
F 026 407 109 COF100155C
F 026 407 112 COF100599E
F 026 407 124 COF100678S
F 026 407 125 COF100692E
F 026 407 142 COF100679S
F 026 407 143 COF100676S
F 026 407 155 COF100701E
F 026 407 156 COF100647E
F 026 407 157 COF100673E
F 026 407 166 COF100682E
F 026 407 174 COF100697E
F 026 407 176 COF100609S
F 026 407 183 COF100622S
F 026 407 198 COF102270S
F 026 407 207 COF100613E
F 026 407 209 COF100783S
F 026 407 210 COF100129S
F 026 407 231 COF100695E
F002H20226 COF101106S
F00E369800 CCF0192
F026400037 CAF100961P
F026400056 CAF100988P
F026400111 CAF100954P
F026400222 CAF100604P
F026400223 CAF100880P
F026400228 CAF100935P
F026402003 CFF100418
F026402019 CFF100591
F026402044 CFF101566
F026402046 CFF101565
F026402047 CFF100416
F026402048 CFF100408
F026402049 CFF100503
F026402061 CFF100496
F026402066 CFF100499
F026402072 CFF100494
F026402075 CFF100530
F026402079 CFF100590
F026402081 CFF100491
F026402092 CFF100582
F026402111 CFF100583
F026402113 CFF100490
F026402122 CFF100475
F026402127 CFF100117
F026402128 CFF100487
F026403003 CFF100471
F026403006 CFF100488
F026403009 CFF100466
F026403012 CFF100479
F026407002 COF100565E
F026407004 COF101288S
F026407008 COF100566E
F026407010 COF100584E
F026407011 COF100604E
F026407017 COF102138S
F026407022 COF100136S
F026407061 COF100581E
F026407062 COF100575E
F026407068 COF100583E
F026407069 COF100561E
F026407071 COF100586E
F026407072 COF100579E
F026407075 COF100573E
F026407079 COF101286S
F026407083 COF101108S
F026407091 COF100601E
F026407092 COF100587E
F026407092 COF100601E
F026407094 COF101597E
F026407095 COF100600E
F026407096 COF100606E
F026407097 COF100562E
F026407130 COF100203S
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F026407147 COF100598E
F026407159 COF100636E

CLEAN FILTERS CHAMPION
DF1891 COF100283S
DN 993 CFF100142
DN 993/T CFF100142
DN 998 CFF100120
DN1903 CFF100258
DN1904 CFF100257
DN1905 CFF100268
DN1906 CFF100473
DN1910 CFF100467
DN1918 CFF100452
DN1921 CFF101566
DN1923 CFF100581
DN1925 CFF100483
DN1930 CFF100262
DN1932 CFF100598
DN1933 CFF100569
DN1934 CFF100603
DN1936 CFF100670
DN1940 CFF100445
DN1940 CFF100446
DN1947 CFF100601
DN1949 CFF100580
DN1959 CFF100591
DN1960 CFF100495
DN1989 CFF100492
DN220 CFF100131
DN222 CFF100132
DN244 CFF100133
DN253 CFF100116
DN253 CFF100259
DN2700 CFF100568
DN2702 CFF100530
DN2704 CFF100600
DN2705 CFF100567
DN2710 CFF100648
DN2715 CFF100644
DN2715/A CFF100644
DN2716 CFF100645
DN2716/A CFF100645
DN2720 CFF100660
DN2725 CFF100657
DN287 CFF100145
DN301 CFF100111
DN323 CFF100111
DN325 CFF100134
DN829 CFF100114
DN903 CFF100260
DN919 CFF100120
DN992 CFF100256
DNW1992 CFF100405
DNW1993 CFF100408
DNW1999 CFF100502
DNW2500 CFF100503
DNW2500 CFF100523
DNW2505 CFF100658
DO 232 COF100181S
DO 818 COF100107S
DO 848 COF100115S
DO 852 COF100226S
DO 854/A COF100129S
DO 854/A COF100783S
DO 886 COF100030S
DO 925/A COF100116S
DO 942 COF100182S
DO1800 COF100136S
DO1807 COF100126S
DO1809 COF100235S
DO1815 COF100122S
DO1817 COF100125S
DO1820 COF100105S

...CLEAN FILTERS CHAMPION
DO1823 COF100128S
DO1823 COF102126S
DO1834 COF100683S
DO1835 COF101107S
DO1838 COF101108S
DO206 COF100110S
DO210 COF101103S
DO215 COF102103S
DO218 COF100101S
DO218 COF100160S
DO223 COF100102S
DO223 COF100209S
DO224 COF100102S
DO225 COF102105S
DO225/B COF102105S
DO225/C COF100150S
DO229 COF101102S
DO232 COF100102S
DO237 COF101105S
DO238 COF100106S
DO240 COF100101S
DO241 COF103101S
DO255 COF100102S
DO261 COF100101S
DO261 COF102103S
DO262/B COF100102S
DO262B COF100117S
DO277 COF102116S
DO284B COF103101S
DO286 COF100204S
DO288 COF100118S
DO288 COF102108S
DO289 COF100208S
DO298 COF102119S
DO310 COF100101S
DO310 COF100113S
DO324 COF100110S
DO332 COF103105S
DO337 COF100170S
DO337 COF102110S
DO338 COF100109S
DO338 COF102110S
DO339 COF100102S
DO339 COF100117S
DO339 COF100145S
DO341 COF100109S
DO5510 COF102101S
DO5512 COF100676S
DO5514 COF100219S
DO5515 COF100609S
DO5519 COF100622S
DO810 COF100170S
DO812 COF100103S
DO827 COF101270S
DO828 COF100208S
DO835 COF100121S
DO851 COF100138S
DO881 COF100113S
DO882 COF100104S
DO893 COF102106S
DO897 COF100108S
DO937 COF100150S
DO949 COF100134S
DO949 COF102137S
MA 100/A CAF100409C
MA 107 CAF100148R
MA 111 CAF100159R
MA 112 CAF100514P
MA 113 CAF100585P
MA 113 CAF100652P
MA 118 CAF100431C
MA 119 CAF100598P
MA 119 CAF100599P
MA 119 CAF100657P

...CLEAN FILTERS CHAMPION
MA 125 CAF100520P
MA 131 CAF100225R
MA 135 CAF100552P
MA 143 CAF100108R
MA 160 CAF100531P
MA 169 CAF100506P
MA 175 CAF100625P
MA 176 CAF100145R
MA 183 CAF100516P
MA 196 CAF100515P
MA 3020 CAF100965P
MA 311 CAF100124R
MA 312 CAF100133R
MA 347 CAF100656P
MA 354 CAF100429C
MA 356 CAF100121R
MA 362 CAF100103R
MA 381 CAF100502P
MA 390/A CAF100102R
MA 400 CAF100155R
MA 401 CAF100115R
MA 409 CAF100401C
MA 435 CAF100505P
MA 436 CAF100634P
MA 440 CAF100438C
MA 442 CAF100518P
MA 444 CAF100508P
MA 447 CAF100521P
MA 510 CAF100492C
MA 544 CAF100710R
MA 591 CAF100215R
MA 593 CAF100226R
MA 594 CAF100544P
MA 597 CAF100190R
MA 598 CAF100551P
MA 599 CAF100254R
MA 601 CAF100419C
MA 604 CAF100209R
MA 607 CAF100590P
MA 608 CAF100626P
MA 614 CAF100132R
MA 617 CAF100212R
MA 618 CAF100560P
MA 619 CAF100604P
MA 619 CAF100665P
MA 619 CAF101029P
MA 620 CAF100708R
MA 631 CAF100230R
MA 632 CAF100191R
MA 634 CAF100533P
MA 640 CAF100504P
MA 642 CAF100543P
MA 644 CAF100563P
MA 645 CAF100572P
MA 647 CAF100224R
MA 655 CAF100636P
MA 656 CAF100547P
MA 659 CAF100516P
MA 660 CAF100229R
MA 664 CAF100576P
MA 669 CAF100184R
MA 675 CAF100568P
MA 675 CAF100678P
MA 678 CAF100554P
MA 684 CAF100123R
MA 699/A CAF100567P
MA 699/A CAF100570P
MA 712 CAF100706R
MA 779 CAF101112R
MA1000 CAF100582P
MA1002 CAF100583P
MA1003 CAF100644P
MA1004 CAF100573P
MA1007 CAF100228R
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MA1008 CAF100612P
MA1009 CAF100619P
MA1011 CAF100671P
MA1013 CAF100651P
MA1014 CAF100631P
MA1016 CAF100638P
MA1018 CAF100607P
MA1019 CAF100615P
MA1020 CAF100639P
MA1027 CAF100647P
MA1028 CAF100649P
MA1029 CAF100648P
MA1030 CAF100640P
MA1032 CAF100632P
MA1033 CAF100654P
MA1036 CAF100186R
MA1037 CAF100147R
MA1038 CAF100414C
MA1046 CAF100633P
MA1047 CAF100611P
MA1048 CAF100564P
MA1048 CAF100681P
MA1051 CAF100646P
MA1056 CAF100550P
MA1057 CAF100529P
MA1058 CAF100700P
MA1061 CAF100562P
MA1062 CAF100628P
MA1063 CAF100822P
MA1064 CAF100684P
MA1065 CAF100696P
MA1066 CAF100871P
MA1067 CAF100688P
MA1068 CAF100624P
MA1070 CAF100247R
MA1071 CAF100436C
MA1072 CAF100947P
MA1074 CAF101024P
MA1077 CAF100117R
MA1077 CAF100233R
MA1079 CAF100702P
MA1080 CAF101251R
MA1082 CAF100694P
MA1083 CAF100693P
MA1086 CAF100685P
MA1089 CAF100663P
MA1091 CAF100669P
MA1092 CAF100687P
MA1094 CAF100434C
MA1097 CAF100408C
MA1097 CAF100439C
MA1098 CAF100441C
MA1099 CAF100689P
MA1100 CAF100211R
MA1102 CAF100676P
MA1102 CAF100931P
MA1103 CAF100703P
MA1104 CAF100698P
MA1105 CAF100697P
MA1106 CAF100705P
MA1107 CAF100495C
MA1110 CAF100432C
MA1111 CAF100442C
MA1112 CAF100456C
MA1113 CAF100733P
MA1114 CAF100714C
MA1116 CAF100641P
MA1117 CAF100728P
MA1117 CAF100857P
MA1118 CAF100668P
MA1118 CAF100670P
MA1119 CAF100709P
MA1121 CAF100983P
MA1122 CAF100701P

...CLEAN FILTERS CHAMPION
MA1126 CAF100962P
MA1127 CAF100714P
MA1128 CAF100443C
MA1130 CAF100565P
MA1131 CAF100712P
MA1136 CAF100713P
MA1138 CAF100675P
MA1139 CAF100690P
MA1142 CAF100716R
MA1144 CAF100737P
MA1145 CAF100731P
MA1145 CAF100982P
MA1146 CAF100756P
MA1148 CAF100757P
MA1149 CAF100848P
MA1152 CAF100772P
MA1153 CAF101109R
MA1155 CAF100643P
MA1155 CAF100742P
MA1156 CAF100719R
MA1157 CAF100973P
MA1158 CAF100726P
MA1159 CAF100721P
MA1160 CAF100706P
MA1161 CAF100677P
MA1162 CAF100724P
MA1163 CAF100699P
MA1164 CAF100946P
MA1165 CAF100927P
MA1169 CAF100661P
MA1170 CAF100723P
MA1172 CAF100718P
MA1174 CAF100440C
MA1175 CAF100719P
MA1176 CAF100715P
MA1177 CAF100739P
MA1178 CAF100738P
MA1179 CAF100849P
MA1181 CAF100722P
MA1182 CAF100740P
MA1188 CAF100715C
MA1189 CAF100824P
MA1191 CAF100853P
MA1192 CAF100729P
MA1193 CAF100735P
MA1194 CAF100754P
MA1195 CAF100695P
MA1196 CAF100711P
MA1197 CAF100710P
MA1198 CAF100933P
MA1199 CAF100720P
MA124 CAF100149R
MA126 CAF100523P
MA128 CAF100107R
MA129 CAF100106R
MA1301 CAF100718R
MA1302 CAF100741P
MA1307 CAF100686P
MA1308 CAF100725P
MA1309 CAF100682P
MA1310 CAF100683P
MA1311 CAF100859P
MA1312 CAF100743P
MA1313 CAF100736P
MA1314 CAF100890P
MA1315 CAF100811P
MA1316 CAF100809P
MA1318 CAF100810P
MA1320 CAF100805P
MA1321 CAF101201P
MA1323 CAF100734P
MA1325 CAF100744P
MA1326 CAF100713R
MA1335 CAF100727P

...CLEAN FILTERS CHAMPION
MA1336 CAF100963P
MA1337 CAF100792P
MA1338 CAF100522P
MA1339 CAF100818P
MA1340 CAF100851P
MA1341 CAF100984P
MA1342 CAF100717P
MA1343 CAF100781P
MA1344 CAF100926P
MA1348 CAF100755P
MA1349 CAF100817P
MA1350 CAF100866P
MA1352 CAF100951P
MA1353 CAF100751P
MA1354 CAF100814P
MA1356 CAF100806P
MA1357 CAF100837P
MA1358 CAF100685P
MA1359 CAF100823P
MA1362 CAF100468C
MA1364 CAF100446C
MA1365 CAF100746P
MA1366 CAF100692P
MA1368 CAF100758P
MA1369 CAF100752P
MA1370 CAF100762P
MA1371 CAF100830P
MA1372 CAF100793P
MA1373 CAF100466C
MA1373 CAF100467C
MA1374 CAF100924P
MA1374 CAF100952P
MA1374 CAF101013P
MA1375 CAF100820P
MA1376 CAF100789P
MA1378 CAF100787P
MA1380 CAF100816P
MA1381 CAF100961P
MA1382 CAF100834P
MA1383 CAF100836P
MA1384 CAF100794P
MA1385 CAF100885P
MA1386 CAF100869P
MA1387 CAF100450C
MA1389 CAF100839P
MA1390 CAF100850P
MA1392 CAF100769P
MA1394 CAF100766P
MA1395 CAF100843P
MA1397 CAF100449C
MA1398 CAF100474C
MA1399 CAF100855P
MA1412/A CAF100475C
MA1413 CAF101258P
MA1414 CAF100707P
MA146 CAF100105R
MA148 CAF100136R
MA153 CAF100122R
MA156 CAF100120R
MA162 CAF100198R
MA181 CAF100162R
MA185 CAF100153R
MA193 CAF100117R
MA197 CAF100117R
MA3000 CAF100966P
MA3001 CAF100812P
MA3002 CAF100795P
MA3004 CAF100833P
MA3005 CAF100828P
MA3006 CAF100825P
MA3008 CAF100770P
MA3009 CAF100826P
MA3010 CAF101049P
MA3012 CAF100460C

...CLEAN FILTERS CHAMPION
MA3013 CAF100827P
MA3014 CAF100801P
MA3015 CAF100815P
MA3016 CAF100464C
MA3017 CAF100458C
MA3019 CAF100764P
MA3022 CAF100760P
MA3023 CAF100459C
MA3024 CAF100923P
MA3025 CAF100831P
MA3027 CAF100856P
MA3028 CAF100785P
MA3031 CAF100841P
MA3032 CAF100949P
MA3033 CAF100972P
MA3034 CAF100819P
MA3038 CAF100623P
MA3040 CAF100773P
MA3041 CAF100813P
MA3042 CAF100774P
MA3043 CAF100730P
MA3044 CAF100868P
MA3046 CAF100930P
MA3047 CAF100685P
MA3049 CAF100605P
MA3050 CAF100471C
MA3051 CAF100249R
MA3052 CAF100469C
MA3053 CAF100974P
MA3054 CAF100886P
MA3054 CAF100964P
MA3055 CAF100940P
MA3056 CAF100882P
MA3057 CAF100829P
MA3058 CAF100870P
MA3061 CAF100708P
MA3062 CAF100861P
MA3064 CAF100493C
MA3065 CAF100918P
MA3066 CAF100888P
MA3069 CAF100496R
MA3070 CAF100497C
MA3071 CAF100997P
MA3075 CAF100488C
MA3077 CAF100722R
MA3083 CAF100768P
MA3084 CAF100666P
MA3086 CAF100840P
MA3088 CAF100808P
MA3089 CAF100872P
MA3090 CAF100775P
MA3091 CAF100838P
MA3098 CAF100719P
MA3100 CAF101248P
MA3101 CAF100854P
MA3104 CAF100800P
MA3105 CAF100748P
MA3107 CAF100858P
MA3108 CAF100971P
MA3109 CAF100921P
MA3116 CAF100976P
MA3117 CAF100767P
MA3118 CAF100879P
MA3119 CAF100891P
MA3121 CAF100895P
MA3122 CAF100889P
MA3123 CAF100716P
MA3124 CAF100892P
MA3125 CAF100461C
MA3126 CAF100463C
MA3127 CAF101014P
MA3128 CAF100981P
MA3129 CAF100875P
MA3130 CAF100969P
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...CLEAN FILTERS CHAMPION
MA3131 CAF100835P
MA3132 CAF100928P
MA3133 CAF100847P
MA3135 CAF100929P
MA3136 CAF100916P
MA3137 CAF100887P
MA3138 CAF100487C
MA3140 CAF100462C
MA3141 CAF100759P
MA3142 CAF100878P
MA3143 CAF100788P
MA3144 CAF100956P
MA3145 CAF100761P
MA3146 CAF100881P
MA3149 CAF100874P
MA3150 CAF100877P
MA3151 CAF100832P
MA3152 CAF101953P
MA3153 CAF100957P
MA3154 CAF100896P
MA3155 CAF100473C
MA3157 CAF101139P
MA3160 CAF100489R
MA3161 CAF101079R
MA3162 CAF101081R
MA3164 CAF100936P
MA3166 CAF100945P
MA3167 CAF100986P
MA3169 CAF100894P
MA3170 CAF101215P
MA3171 CAF100954P
MA3172 CAF101012P
MA3173 CAF100941P
MA3174 CAF100485C
MA3175 CAF100860P
MA3176 CAF100915P
MA3177 CAF100980P
MA3178 CAF100998P
MA3179 CAF100846P
MA3180 CAF100844P
MA3184 CAF101064P
MA3185 CAF101077P
MA3186 CAF101106P
MA3187 CAF100753P
MA3188 CAF100876P
MA3192 CAF100852P
MA3193 CAF100935P
MA3195 CAF101078P
MA3196 CAF101063P
MA3197 CAF101111P
MA3199 CAF100797P
MA3201 CAF101066R
MA3202 CAF101072P
MA3205 CAF101032P
MA3206 CAF101083P
MA3208 CAF100893P
MA3211 CAF101067P
MA3214 CAF101110P
MA3216 CAF100939P
MA3217 CAF101069P
MA3218 CAF101062P
MA3221 CAF100922P
MA3224 CAF100944P
MA3225 CAF101065P
MA3226 CAF100938P
MA3227 CAF100842P
MA3228 CAF101082P
MA3234 CAF100932P
MA3235 CAF101033P
MA3236 CAF101052P
MA3238 CAF100937P
MA3240 CAF100873P
MA3243 CAF100943P
MA3244 CAF100732R

...CLEAN FILTERS CHAMPION
MA3246 CAF101071P
MA3248 CAF100979P
MA3256 CAF101080P
MA3445 CAF101245P
MA3453 CAF101060P
MA348 CAF100558P
MA361 CAF100101R
MA378 CAF100557P
MA391 CAF100110R
MA399 CAF100118R
MA409 CAF100401C
MA434 CAF100513P
MA443 CAF100502P
MA448 CAF100501P
MA449 CAF100101R
MA460 CAF100503P
MA465 CAF100532P
MA535 CAF100705R
MA539 CAF100711R
MA595 CAF100540P
MA609 CAF100577P
MA616 CAF100151R
MA635 CAF100534P
MA638 CAF100535P
MA639 CAF100528P
MA646 CAF100548P
MA649 CAF100101R
MA649 CAF100638P
MA657 CAF100527P
MA661 CAF100517P
MA663 CAF100579P
MA666 CAF100507P
MA667 CAF100169R
MA671 CAF100430C
MA674 CAF100561P
MA680 CAF100200R
MA692 CAF100208R
MB1 CFF100104
MB2 CFF100102
MB6 CFF100104
MB952 CFF100203
MB953 CFF100204
MB956 CFF100210
MB959 CFF100205
MBNA 001 CFF100101
MBNA 004 CFF100585
MBNA 007 CFF100105
MBNA 015 CFF100586
MBNA 055 CFF100578
MBNA 057 CFF100211
MBNA 950 CFF100201
MBNA 957 CFF100206
MBNA 964 CFF100201
MBNA 965 CFF100218
MBNA 969 CFF100237
MBNA 989 CFF100238
MBNA025 CFF100239
MBNA037 CFF100527
MBNA1503 CFF100478
MBNA1504 CFF100570
MBNA1524 CFF100529
MBNA1528 CFF100576
MBNA1530 CFF100587
MBNA1531 CFF100433
MBNA1548 CFF100577
MBNA1555 CFF100434
MG043 CFF100135
MG088 CFF100139
MG095 CFF100141
MG099 CFF100253
MG1602 CFF100402
MG1610 CFF100423
MG1654 CFF100664
MG1656 CFF100469

...CLEAN FILTERS CHAMPION
MG1662 CFF100564
MG1666 CFF101560
MG1669 CFF100528
MG1670 CFF100582
MG1671 CFF100599
MG1674 CFF101562
MG1677 CFF100409
MG1677 CFF100747
MG3603 CFF100641
MG3611 CFF100659
MG3623 CFF101561
MGC1681 CFF100588
MGC1681 CFF100746
MGC1682 CFF100500
MGC1683 CFF100454
MGC1685 CFF100449
MGC1686 CFF100459
MGC1689 CFF100604
MGC1697 CFF100592
ML 030 COF100505E
ML 033 COF100510E
ML 035 COF100519E
ML 1750 COF100578E
ML 4503 COF100586E
ML 488 COF100120C
ML 490 COF100121C
ML 490 COF100548E
ML060 COF100527E
ML070 COF100521E
ML071 COF100131E
ML072 COF100560E
ML1703 COF100524E
ML1704 COF100525E
ML1708 COF100786E
ML1717 COF100568E
ML1722 COF100562E
ML1731 COF100550E
ML1732 COF100558E
ML1733 COF100787E
ML1736 CFF100462
ML1737 COF100582E
ML1738 COF100534E
ML1739 COF100571E
ML29 COF100107C
ML412 COF100104C
ML4500 COF100606E
ML4502 COF100559E
ML4505 COF100680E
ML4506 COF100572E
ML4509 COF100580E
ML4512 COF100588E
ML4514 COF100585E
ML4515 COF100563E
ML4516 COF100533E
ML4521 COF100598E
ML4522 COF100693E
ML4524 COF100574E
ML4527 COF100600E
ML4530 COF100567E
ML4531 COF100605E
ML4532 COF100682E
ML4533 COF100673E
ML4534 COF100599E
ML4536 COF100697E
ML4537 COF100701E
ML4543 COF100647E
ML4544 COF100596E
ML4552 COF100579E
ML4557 COF100695E
ML4565 COF100692E
ML470 COF100115C
ML477 COF100104C
ML489 COF100114C
ML492 COF100522E

...CLEAN FILTERS CHAMPION
ML82 COF100103C
N2128CA CCF0029C
NC2000 CCF0209
NC2001 CCF0079
NC2002 CCF0360
NC2003 CCF0208
NC2004 CCF0321
NC2005 CCF0202
NC2007 CCF0179
NC2008 CCF0067
NC2009 CCF0070
NC2009CA CCF0070C
NC2011 CCF0073
NC2011 CCF0309
NC2012 CCF0001
NC2013 CCF0341
NC2014 CCF0002
NC2015 CCF0113
NC2016 CCF0041
NC2018 CCF0084R
NC2018 CCF0237
NC2019 CCF0046
NC2020 CCF0335
NC2021 CCF0315
NC2022 CCF0009
NC2023 CCF0331
NC2024 CCF0035
NC2025 CCF0065
NC2029 CCF0049
NC2030 CCF0019
NC2031 CCF0081
NC2032 CCF0024
NC2033 CCF0010
NC2034 CCF0031
NC2035 CCF0013
NC2035CA CCF0013C
NC2037 CCF0157
NC2038 CCF0282
NC2040CA CCF0097C
NC2041 CCF0074
NC2042CA CCF0082C
NC2046 CCF0302
NC2047 CCF0320
NC2048 CCF0094
NC2048CA CCF0094C
NC2049 CCF0062
NC2050 CCF0005
NC2051 CCF0095
NC2052 CCF0093
NC2052CA CCF0093C
NC2053 CCF0018
NC2054 CCF0123
NC2055 CCF0227
NC2056 CCF0063
NC2058 CCF0096
NC2060 CCF0219
NC2062 CCF0015
NC2063 CCF0011
NC2063CA CCF0011C
NC2064 CCF0328
NC2066 CCF0201
NC2067CA CCF0081C
NC2068CA CCF0294C
NC2069CA CCF0057C
NC2070 CCF0057
NC2072CA CCF0073C
NC2074CA CCF0001C
NC2075CA CCF0209C
NC2076CA CCF0046C
NC2077CA CCF0201C
NC2079CA CCF0079C
NC2080CA CCF0360C
NC2081CA CCF0002C
NC2082CA CCF0112C
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...CLEAN FILTERS CHAMPION
NC2083CA CCF0019C
NC2084 CCF0068
NC2085 CCF0075
NC2086 CCF0029
NC2088CA CCF0068C
NC2089 CCF0080
NC2090 CCF0336
NC2091 CCF0354
NC2092 CCF0355
NC2093 CCF0101
NC2095CA CCF0024C
NC2096CA CCF0113C
NC2097CA CCF0320C
NC2098 CCF0168
NC2099 CCF0027
NC2100 CCF0040
NC2100CA CCF0327C
NC2102CA CCF0227C
NC2103CA CCF0049C
NC2104 CCF0146
NC2106 CCF0124
NC2107 CCF0327
NC2108CA CCF0124C
NC2109CA CCF0015C
NC2110 CCF0311
NC2112 CCF0006
NC2113CA CCF0328C
NC2114 CCF0037
NC2115CA CCF0168C
NC2116 CCF0242
NC2117 CCF0012
NC2118CA CCF0012C
NC2119 CCF0054
NC2120 CCF0052
NC2121 CCF0055
NC2122 CCF0322
NC2123 CCF0243
NC2124CA CCF0179C
NC2125CA CCF0282C
NC2126 CCF0357
NC2127CA CCF0357C
NC2129CA CCF0303C
NC2131CA CCF0352C
NC2132 CCF0303
NC2133CA CCF0060C
NC2134 CCF0100
NC2135 CCF0028
NC2136 CCF0109
NC2137CA CCF0109C
NC2138 CCF0115
NC2138CA CCF0115C
NC2141 CCF0099
NC2142 CCF0061
NC2145CA CCF0021C
NC2146 CCF0047
NC2146CA CCF0047C
NC2151 CCF0050
NC2152 CCF0021
NC2153 CCF0351
NC2154CA CCF0008C
NC2186 CCF0245
NC2187 CCF0083
NC2189 CCF0119
NC2189CA CCF0119C
NC2191CA CCF0348C
NC2192 CCF0339
NC2192CA CCF0339C
NC2193 CCF0120
NC2193CA CCF0120C
NC2194 CCF0293
NC2195 CCF0310
NC2196 CCF0106
NC2197 CCF0056
NC2198 CCF0427

...CLEAN FILTERS CHAMPION
NC2199 CCF0017
NC2199 CCF0142
NC2200 CCF0116
NC2204CA CCF0023C
NC2205 CCF0337
NC2206 CCF0125
NC2207 CCF0338
NC2208 CCF0175
NC2300 CCF0381
NC2301 CCF0117
NC2302 CCF0129
NC2303 CCF0111
NC2304CA CCF0063C
NC2305 CCF0023
NC2306CA CCF0216C
NC2308 CCF0260
NC2310 CCF0334
NC2311CA CCF0162C
NC2312 CCF0144
NC2312CA CCF0144C
NC2313 CCF0155
NC2314 CCF0118
NC2314CA CCF0118C
NC2315 CCF0137
NC2315CA CCF0137C
NC2316 CCF0159
NC2317 CCF0196
NC2320CA CCF0107C
NC2321 CCF0147
NC2322CA CCF0043C
NC2324CA CCF0313C
NC2325CA CCF0048C
NC2326CA CCF0197C
NC2327CA CCF0114C
NC2329CA CCF0184C
NC2330CA CCF0173C
NC2331 CCF0131
NC2331 CCF0460
NC2333 CCF0003
NC2334 CCF0089
NC2337 CCF0162
NC2338 CCF0132
NC2339 CCF0165
NC2340 CCF0058
NC2341 CCF0173
NC2342 CCF0034
NC2343 CCF0156
NC2345 CCF0180
NC2345CA CCF0180C
NC2346 CCF0133
NC2347 CCF0436
NC2348 CCF0139
NC2349CA CCF0150C
NC2350 CCF0045
NC2351CA CCF0349C
NC2353 CCF0152
NC2354 CCF0143
NC2355 CCF0025
NC2356 CCF0030
NC2357 CCF0185
NC2358 CCF0051
NC2358CA CCF0051C
NC2360 CCF0182
NC2361 CCF0134
NC2361CA CCF0134C
NC2363CA CCF0149C
NC2364 CCF0032
NC2365 CCF0461
NC2366 CCF0441
NC2367 CCF0448
NC2368 CCF0153
NC2369CA CCF0426C
NC2371 CCF0166
NC2371CA CCF0166C

...CLEAN FILTERS CHAMPION
NC2373 CCF0225
NC2375 CCF0172
NC2376 CCF0458
NC2377 CCF0424
NC2378 CCF0164
NC2379 CCF0033
NC2380CA CCF0141C
NC2381 CCF0151
NC2382CA CCF0469C
NC2383 CCF0435
NC2384 CCF0455
NC2385 CCF0473
NC2386 CCF0465
NC2386CA CCF0465C
NC2387 CCF0440
NC2387CA CCF0440C
NC2388 CCF0161
NC2389 CCF0474
NC2390CA CCF0480C
NC2391 CCF0186
NC2395 CCF0475
NC2396CA CCF0470C
NC2397 CCF0140
NC2400 CCF0154
NC2401 CCF0468
NC2402 CCF0476
COOPERSFIAAM FILTERS CHAMPION
FA1276ECO CFF100663
FA5015 COF100105C
FA5015 COF100106C
FA5155 COF100120C
FA5156 COF100121C
FA5410ECO COF100519E
FA5412ECO COF100505E
FA5602ECO COF100582E
FA5607ECO COF100521E
FA5618AECO COF100525E
FA5649ECO COF100558E
FA5669eco COF100289S
FA5677ECO COF100786E
FA5695ECO CFF100423
FA5700ECO COF100588E
FA5728ECO COF100550E
FA5747AECO COF100787E
FA5757A CFF100409
FA5757A CFF100747
FA5762ECO CFF101561
FA5763ECO COF100563E
FA5772ECO COF100571E
FA5784ECO COF100559E
FA5859ECO COF100572E
FA5868ECO COF100596E
FA5910ECO COF100586E
FA5919ECO COF100606E
FA5959ECO CFF100664
FA5961ECO COF100605E
FA5962ECO COF100579E
FA5962ECO COF100702E
FA5967ECO COF100598E
FA5970AECO COF100787E
FA5971ECO CFF100564
FA5972ECO COF100600E
FA5973ECO COF100601E
FA5974ECO COF100580E
FA5975ECO CFF101560
FA5977ECO CFF100402
FA5978ECO COF100693E
FA5987ECO COF100701E
FA5989ECO COF100570E
FA5992ECO COF100692E
FA5995eco COF100604E
FA5996ECO COF100155C
FA6000ECO COF100680E

...COOPERSFIAAM FILTERS CHAMPION
FA6005ECO COF100574E
FA6008ECO COF100647E
FA6080ECO COF100599E
FA6086ECO COF100695E
FA6092ECO COF100684E
FA6098ECO COF100599E
FA6100ECO COF100682E
FA6104ECO COF100613E
FA6106ECO CFF100641
FA6107ECO COF100697E
FA6116 CFF100659
FA6119ECO COF100673E
FA6136ECO COF101610E
FA6800ECO COF100605E
FL6186 CAF100106R
FL6300 CAF100107R
FL6338 CAF100103R
FL6390 CAF100102R
FL6397 CAF100101R
FL6402 CAF100121R
FL6403 CAF100409C
FL6519 CAF100115R
FL6535 CAF100105R
FL6570 CAF100123R
FL6575 CAF100149R
FL6578 CAF100198R
FL6629 CAF100136R
FL6633 CAF100145R
FL6640 CAF100132R
FL6641 CAF100401C
FL6654 CAF100209R
FL6658 CAF100431C
FL6676 CAF100153R
FL6696 CAF100191R
FL6744 CAF100419C
FL6751 CAF100417C
FL6762 CAF100254R
FL6771 CAF100184R
FL6787 CAF100230R
FL6790 CAF100212R
FL6795 CAF100226R
FL6796 CAF100225R
FL6797 CAF100190R
FL6798 CAF100429C
FL6803 CAF100438C
FL6805 CAF101109R
FL6817 CAF100147R
FL6827 CAF100228R
FL6840 CAF100233R
FL6841 CAF100432C
FL6851 CAF100408C
FL6852 CAF100186R
FL6867 CAF100414C
FL6875 CAF100440C
FL6890 CAF100713R
FL6891 CAF100439C
FL6907 CAF100436C
FL6910 CAF100249R
FL6915 CAF100471C
FL6917 CAF100713R
FL6917 CAF100719R
FL6922 CAF100495C
FL6924 CAF101251R
FL6935 CAF100456C
FL6936 CAF100441C
FL6940 CAF100434C
FL6951 CAF100715C
FL6952 CAF100714C
FL6994 CAF100443C
FL9002 CAF100442C
FL9006 CAF100460C
FL9031 CAF100446C
FL9052 CAF100464C
FL9056 CAF100459C
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...COOPERSFIAAM FILTERS CHAMPION
FL9073 CAF100466C
FL9073 CAF100467C
FL9086 CAF100450C
FL9087 CAF100461C
FL9117 CAF100463C
FL9118 CAF100462C
FL9121 CAF100458C
FL9122 CAF100469C
FL9132 CAF100449C
FL9146 CAF100489R
FL9149 CAF100716R
FL9154 CAF100493C
FL9155 CAF100474C
FL9156 CAF100485C
FL9157 CAF100732R
FL9166 CAF100457C
FL9195 CAF100487C
FL9196 CAF100473C
FL9200 CAF101079R
FL9201 CAF100497C
FL9203 CAF100496R
FL9206 CAF101066R
FL9212 CAF101081R
FLI6417 CAF100705R
FLI6458 CAF100492C
FLI6459 CAF100711R
FLI6627 CAF100706R
FLI6819 CAF100708R
FLI6856 CAF101112R
FLI6926 CAF100475C
FLI9250 CAF100488C
FLI9293 CAF100470C
FP5533 CFF100262
FP5643HWS CFF100405
FP5646 CFF100588
FP5646 CFF100746
FP5697 CFF100601
FP5719 CFF100581
FP5749 CFF100449
FP5751 CFF100454
FP5755 CFF100524
FP5759HWS CFF100502
FP5783 CFF100483
FP5794 CFF100598
FP5797 CFF100591
FP5799 CFF100592
FP5894 CFF100528
FP5899 CFF100459
FP5922 CFF100525
FP5923 CFF100600
FP5928A CFF100530
FP5935 CFF100603
FP5937 CFF100657
FP5938 CFF100644
FP6057 CFF100645
FP6077 CFF100648
FP6079 CFF100658
FT4840 CFF100133
FT4862 COF100160S
FT4883 COF100181S
FT4960 COF100115S
FT4993 COF100226S
FT5065 COF100107S
FT5175 CFF100585
FT5178 CFF100586
FT5261 CFF100218
FT5303 CFF100576
FT5368 COF100679S
FT5380 CFF100237
FT5406 COF100129S
FT5447 COF100678S
FT5525 CFF100256
FT5566 COF100126S
FT5586 CFF100445

...COOPERSFIAAM FILTERS CHAMPION
FT5633 CFF101566
FT5662 COF100105S
FT5730 COF100134S
FT5744 COF100683S
FT5843 COF101107S
FT5844 COF101108S
FT5854 CFF100670
FT5887 CFF100599
FT5923 CFF100446
FT6029 COF100288S
FT6035 COF100622S
FT6035 COF101286S
FT6042 COF100219S
FT6055 CFF100660
FT6081 COF100783S
FT6087 COF100676S
FT6088 COF100609S
PA7000 CAF100505P
PA7002 CAF100502P
PA7006 CAF100508P
PA7026 CAF100521P
PA7028A CAF100513P
PA7029 CAF100503P
PA7031 CAF100501P
PA7034 CAF100531P
PA7048 CAF100552P
PA7054 CAF100532P
PA7056 CAF100520P
PA7068 CAF100547P
PA7070 CAF100563P
PA7072 CAF100527P
PA7077 CAF100533P
PA7081 CAF100534P
PA7085 CAF100548P
PA7089 CAF100507P
PA7089 CAF100568P
PA7091 CAF100567P
PA7091 CAF100570P
PA7094 CAF100516P
PA7095 CAF100535P
PA7107 CAF100551P
PA7109 CAF100572P
PA7110 CAF100626P
PA7111 CAF100634P
PA7112 CAF100561P
PA7113 CAF100579P
PA7114 CAF100576P
PA7119 CAF100607P
PA7122 CAF100625P
PA7123 CAF100557P
PA7124 CAF100590P
PA7125 CAF100577P
PA7130 CAF100554P
PA7135 CAF100582P
PA7136A CAF100585P
PA7136A CAF100652P
PA7137 CAF100583P
PA7138 CAF100598P
PA7138 CAF100599P
PA7138 CAF100657P
PA7142 CAF100612P
PA7144 CAF100644P
PA7147 CAF100638P
PA7150 CAF100632P
PA7152 CAF100615P
PA7154 CAF100639P
PA7157 CAF100640P
PA7160 CAF100647P
PA7161 CAF100649P
PA7162A CAF100648P
PA7163 CAF100756P
PA7167 CAF100619P
PA7171 CAF100550P
PA7176 CAF100631P

...COOPERSFIAAM FILTERS CHAMPION
PA7177 CAF100687P
PA7178 CAF100818P
PA7180 CAF100702P
PA7182 CAF100611P
PA7183 CAF100933P
PA7186 CAF100671P
PA7189 CAF100772P
PA7192 CAF100668P
PA7192 CAF100670P
PA7193 CAF100669P
PA7196 CAF100700P
PA7197 CAF100947P
PA7198 CAF100733P
PA7199 CAF100685P
PA7201 CAF100614P
PA7202 CAF100618P
PA7204 CAF100690P
PA7206 CAF100663P
PA7208 CAF100694P
PA7209 CAF100677P
PA7211 CAF100565P
PA7211 CAF100815P
PA7211 CAF100927P
PA7212 CAF100661P
PA7216 CAF100562P
PA7217 CAF100688P
PA7219 CAF100684P
PA7220 CAF100703P
PA7221 CAF100693P
PA7224 CAF100696P
PA7227 CAF100705P
PA7228 CAF100695P
PA7229 CAF100871P
PA7230 CAF100643P
PA7230 CAF100742P
PA7233 CAF100666P
PA7236 CAF100636P
PA7239 CAF100604P
PA7239 CAF100665P
PA7239 CAF101029P
PA7240 CAF100698P
PA7241 CAF100506P
PA7242 CAF100683P
PA7246 CAF100983P
PA7248 CAF100689P
PA7252 CAF100848P
PA7253 CAF100633P
PA7254 CAF100685P
PA7257 CAF100641P
PA7258 CAF100588P
PA7258 CAF100716P
PA7259 CAF100824P
PA7268 CAF100731P
PA7269 CAF100623P
PA7270 CAF100962P
PA7271 CAF100727P
PA7273 CAF100973P
PA7274 CAF100725P
PA7275 CAF100564P
PA7275 CAF100681P
PA7276 CAF100697P
PA7278 CAF100728P
PA7286 CAF100682P
PA7288 CAF100963P
PA7289 CAF100707P
PA7290 CAF100685P
PA7292 CAF100826P
PA7295 CAF100701P
PA7297 CAF100926P
PA7298 CAF100709P
PA7302 CAF100522P
PA7305 CAF101245P
PA7314-2 CAF100785P
PA7315 CAF100809P

...COOPERSFIAAM FILTERS CHAMPION
PA7317 CAF100699P
PA7321 CAF100722P
PA7326 CAF100849P
PA7329 CAF100721P
PA7330 CAF101258P
PA7331 CAF100734P
PA7335 CAF100712P
PA7336 CAF100714P
PA7339 CAF100787P
PA7341 CAF100823P
PA7348-2 CAF100726P
PA7349 CAF100978P
PA7350 CAF100711P
PA7351 CAF100710P
PA7352 CAF100730P
PA7353 CAF101201P
PA7356 CAF100713P
PA7357 CAF100811P
PA7359 CAF100797P
PA7360 CAF100753P
PA7361 CAF100797P
PA7362 CAF100819P
PA7363 CAF100829P
PA7365 CAF100754P
PA7365 CAF100834P
PA7366 CAF100729P
PA7367 CAF100738P
PA7368 CAF100718P
PA7368 CAF100800P
PA7371 CAF100720P
PA7372 CAF100715P
PA7373 CAF100814P
PA7374 CAF100890P
PA7375 CAF100930P
PA7376 CAF100740P
PA7376 CAF100979P
PA7381 CAF100717P
PA7383 CAF100781P
PA7384 CAF100719P
PA7385 CAF100857P
PA7387 CAF100825P
PA7391 CAF100866P
PA7395 CAF100923P
PA7396 CAF100853P
PA7398 CAF100810P
PA7399 CAF100841P
PA7400 CAF100982P
PA7401 CAF100846P
PA7403 CAF100984P
PA7404 CAF100736P
PA7405 CAF100805P
PA7416 CAF100851P
PA7418 CAF100743P
PA7420 CAF100833P
PA7421 CAF100792P
PA7422 CAF100752P
PA7425 CAF100938P
PA7426 CAF100706P
PA7427 CAF100949P
PA7428 CAF100972P
PA7431 CAF100838P
PA7431 CAF100839P
PA7434 CAF100751P
PA7437 CAF100761P
PA7438 CAF100813P
PA7439 CAF100856P
PA7440 CAF100830P
PA7441 CAF100762P
PA7442 CAF100793P
PA7444 CAF100806P
PA7445 CAF100708P
PA7447 CAF100951P
PA7447 CAF100977P
PA7448 CAF100863P
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...COOPERSFIAAM FILTERS CHAMPION
PA7449 CAF100676P
PA7450 CAF100755P
PA7453 CAF100760P
PA7454 CAF100758P
PA7455 CAF100837P
PA7457 CAF100967P
PA7459 CAF100864P
PA7460 CAF100759P
PA7464 CAF100854P
PA7468 CAF101049P
PA7470 CAF100770P
PA7471 CAF100828P
PA7473 CAF100950P
PA7478 CAF100820P
PA7480 CAF100850P
PA7481 CAF100816P
PA7482 CAF100817P
PA7483 CAF100924P
PA7484 CAF100744P
PA7485 CAF101013P
PA7486 CAF100812P
PA7487 CAF100769P
PA7491 CAF100773P
PA7492 CAF100852P
PA7496 CAF100952P
PA7498 CAF100789P
PA7499 CAF100775P
PA7500 CAF100869P
PA7501 CAF101248P
PA7506 CAF100746P
PA7507 CAF100788P
PA7508 CAF100800P
PA7510 CAF100766P
PA7511 CAF100840P
PA7512 CAF100831P
PA7513 CAF100832P
PA7514 CAF100843P
PA7515 CAF100892P
PA7517 CAF100988P
PA7521 CAF100739P
PA7522 CAF100737P
PA7523 CAF100724P
PA7524 CAF100757P
PA7525 CAF100847P
PA7526 CAF100882P
PA7528 CAF100735P
PA7529 CAF100808P
PA7531 CAF100893P
PA7534 CAF100889P
PA7536 CAF100862P
PA7538 CAF100961P
PA7539 CAF100974P
PA7540 CAF100969P
PA7541 CAF100842P
PA7542 CAF100883P
PA7545 CAF100858P
PA7547 CAF100940P
PA7548 CAF100845P
PA7550 CAF100741P
PA7551 CAF100872P
PA7552 CAF100878P
PA7553 CAF100861P
PA7556 CAF100719P
PA7557 CAF100794P
PA7559 CAF100929P
PA7560 CAF100971P
PA7561 CAF100921P
PA7565 CAF100970P
PA7566 CAF100867P
PA7567 CAF100870P
PA7569 CAF100981P
PA7570 CAF100891P
PA7571 CAF100822P
PA7572 CAF100767P

...COOPERSFIAAM FILTERS CHAMPION
PA7574 CAF100860P
PA7575 CAF100932P
PA7581 CAF100748P
PA7582 CAF100802P
PA7583 CAF100896P
PA7585 CAF100895P
PA7586 CAF100881P
PA7587 CAF100876P
PA7589 CAF100894P
PA7590 CAF100875P
PA7591 CAF100922P
PA7592 CAF100920P
PA7593 CAF100874P
PA7594 CAF100877P
PA7596 CAF100835P
PA7597 CAF100955P
PA7610 CAF100768P
PA7611 CAF100868P
PA7613 CAF100965P
PA7614 CAF100685P
PA7616 CAF100966P
PA7620 CAF100573P
PA7629 CAF100899P
PA7634 CAF100931P
PA7637 CAF100943P
PA7638 CAF100915P
PA7639 CAF101215P
PA7640 CAF100888P
PA7641 CAF100918P
PA7643 CAF101953P
PA7644 CAF100956P
PA7647 CAF100801P
PA7648 CAF100886P
PA7648 CAF100964P
PA7649 CAF100934P
PA7650-2 CAF100844P
PA7652 CAF101010P
PA7653 CAF100855P
PA7654 CAF100873P
PA7655 CAF100954P
PA7656 CAF100887P
PA7658 CAF100985P
PA7660 CAF100879P
PA7661 CAF100827P
PA7663 CAF100986P
PA7664 CAF100945P
PA7665 CAF101139P
PA7667 CAF100836P
PA7669 CAF100859P
PA7670 CAF100976P
PA7671 CAF100885P
PA7676 CAF101083P
PA7683 CAF100939P
PA7684 CAF100916P
PA7685 CAF101078P
PA7689 CAF100543P
PA7690 CAF100944P
PA7692 CAF101011P
PA7693 CAF100925P
PA7694 CAF100998P
PA7697 CAF100880P
PA7698 CAF100935P
PA7700 CAF101068P
PA7701 CAF100997P
PA7703 CAF100957P
PA7704 CAF101060P
PA7706 CAF100980P
PA7713 CAF100958P
PA7724 CAF100937P
PA7726 CAF100928P
PA7734 CAF100917P
PA7735 CAF100936P
PA7739 CAF101069P
PA7740 CAF101052P

...COOPERSFIAAM FILTERS CHAMPION
PA7747 CAF101065P
PA7748 CAF101111P
PA7749 CAF101063P
PA7751 CAF101014P
PA7755 CAF101080P
PA7756 CAF101092P
PA7759 CAF101032P
PA7761 CAF101033P
PA7762 CAF101051P
PA7763 CAF100989P
PA7764 CAF101110P
PA7772 CAF101072P
PA7774 CAF101077P
PA7775 CAF100816P
PA7776 CAF101067P
PA7778 CAF101062P
PA7785 CAF101106P
PA7788 CAF101071P
PA7801 CAF101082P
PC8002 CCF0079
PC8004 CCF0209
PC8005 CCF0001
PC8006 CCF0179
PC8006 CCF0327
PC8007 CCF0360
PC8009 CCF0074
PC8010 CCF0208
PC8011 CCF0309
PC8012 CCF0113
PC8013 CCF0202
PC8014 CCF0321
PC8015 CCF0041
PC8016 CCF0201
PC8017 CCF0335
PC8020 CCF0049
PC8022 CCF0084R
PC8022 CCF0237
PC8024 CCF0046
PC8028 CCF0002
PC8030 CCF0101
PC8032 CCF0070
PC8033-2 CCF0157
PC8035 CCF0081
PC8038 CCF0031
PC8041-2 CCF0009
PC8043 CCF0024
PC8046 CCF0331
PC8047 CCF0013
PC8049 CCF0095
PC8051 CCF0315
PC8053 CCF0068
PC8058 CCF0282
PC8059 CCF0035
PC8060 CCF0082
PC8061 CCF0083
PC8068 CCF0073
PC8075 CCF0062
PC8076 CCF0028
PC8077 CCF0320
PC8077 CCF0465
PC8079 CCF0018
PC8080 CCF0089
PC8080 CCF0175
PC8080 CCF0336
PC8081 CCF0355
PC8082 CCF0097
PC8084 CCF0011
PC8085 CCF0029
PC8091 CCF0093
PC8093 CCF0146
PC8094 CCF0019
PC8096 CCF0123
PC8097 CCF0015
PC8098 CCF0040

...COOPERSFIAAM FILTERS CHAMPION
PC8100 CCF0094
PC8102 CCF0067
PC8107 CCF0075
PC8108 CCF0006
PC8111 CCF0060
PC8115 CCF0096
PC8117 CCF0124
PC8124 CCF0328
PC8125 CCF0054
PC8126 CCF0052
PC8128 CCF0310
PC8129 CCF0260
PC8131-2 CCF0055
PC8139 CCF0109
PC8141 CCF0106
PC8142 CCF0012
PC8143-2 CCF0338
PC8144 CCF0050
PC8145-2 CCF0111
PC8147 CCF0168
PC8151 CCF0357
PC8152 CCF0131
PC8152 CCF0354
PC8152 CCF0460
PC8154 CCF0099
PC8158 CCF0021
PC8159 CCF0100
PC8161 CCF0023
PC8164 CCF0061
PC8166 CCF0125
PC8170 CCF0119
PC8172 CCF0118
PC8174 CCF0293
PC8186 CCF0051
PC8187 CCF0003
PC8188-2 CCF0129
PC8191 CCF0056
PC8192 CCF0017
PC8192 CCF0142
PC8196 CCF0133
PC8197 CCF0143
PC8199 CCF0180
PC8200 CCF0139
PC8201 CCF0045
PC8202 CCF0337
PC8205 CCF0159
PC8209 CCF0173
PC8211 CCF0172
PC8212 CCF0116
PC8213-2 CCF0455
PC8215 CCF0026
PC8217-2 CCF0458
PC8218-2 CCF0137
PC8224 CCF0427
PC8225 CCF0155
PC8228 CCF0153
PC8230 CCF0351
PC8233 CCF0108
PC8234 CCF0132
PC8241-2 CCF0120
PC8248 CCF0034
PC8250 CCF0152
PC8251 CCF0007
PC8255 CCF0134
PC8256 CCF0160
PC8258-2 CCF0466
PC8263 CCF0147
PC8264 CCF0140
PC8265 CCF0164
PC8269-2 CCF0156
PC8279 CCF0227
PC8290 CCF0436
PC8291 CCF0151
PC8294 CCF0154
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...COOPERSFIAAM FILTERS CHAMPION
PC8295 CCF0456
PC8296 CCF0185
PC8297 CCF0058
PC8298 CCF0471
PC8300 CCF0182
PC8301 CCF0032
PC8302 CCF0033
PC8305 CCF0025
PC8308 CCF0161
PC8322 CCF0441
PC8323-2 CCF0225
PC8326 CCF0499
PC8329 CCF0448
PC8330 CCF0186
PC8334 CCF0242
PC8335 CCF0424
PC8339 CCF0468
PC8340 CCF0473
PC8342 CCF0440
PC8345-2 CCF0030
PC8346 CCF0464
PC8348 CCF0303
PC8350 CCF0413
PC8351-2 CCF0187
PC8354-2 CCF0506
PC8355 CCF0490
PC8364 CCF0472
PC8365 CCF0474
PC8368-2 CCF0417
PC8370 CCF0177
PC8373-2 CCF0181
PC8374 CCF0475
PC8376 CCF0485
PC8418 CCF0476
PC8420 CCF0122
PC8420 CCF0477
PC8447-2 CCF0037
PC8448 CCF0461
PC8450-2 CCF0199
PC8451 CCF0433
PC8452 CCF0383
PC8496 CCF0170
PCK8020 CCF0049C
PCK8043 CCF0024C
PCK8044 CCF0087C
PCK8045 CCF0112C
PCK8047 CCF0013C
PCK8050 CCF0063C
PCK8053 CCF0068C
PCK8054-2 CCF0057C
PCK8054-2 CCF0216C
PCK8060 CCF0082C
PCK8062 CCF0070C
PCK8063 CCF0179C
PCK8065 CCF0201C
PCK8066 CCF0046C
PCK8067 CCF0002C
PCK8068 CCF0073C
PCK8069 CCF0360C
PCK8071 CCF0209C
PCK8072 CCF0001C
PCK8084 CCF0011C
PCK8085 CCF0029C
PCK8090-2 CCF0302C
PCK8091 CCF0093C
PCK8092 CCF0320C
PCK8092 CCF0465C
PCK8093 CCF0323C
PCK8095 CCF0294C
PCK8097 CCF0015C
PCK8099 CCF0327C
PCK8100 CCF0094C
PCK8103 CCF0124C
PCK8104 CCF0208C

...COOPERSFIAAM FILTERS CHAMPION
PCK8110 CCF0047C
PCK8111 CCF0060C
PCK8122 CCF0113C
PCK8123 CCF0116C
PCK8124 CCF0328C
PCK8126 CCF0052C
PCK8137 CCF0107C
PCK8142 CCF0012C
PCK8151 CCF0357C
PCK8153 CCF0008C
PCK8158 CCF0021C
PCK8162 CCF0348C
PCK8168-2 CCF0115C
PCK8171-2 CCF0339C
PCK8173-2 CCF0120C
PCK8179 CCF0118C
PCK8186 CCF0051C
PCK8190 CCF0006C
PCK8193 CCF0144C
PCK8194 CCF0119C
PCK8198 CCF0143C
PCK8199 CCF0180C
PCK8203 CCF0184C
PCK8204-2 CCF0137C
PCK8208-2 CCF0141C
PCK8210 CCF0173C
PCK8214 CCF0023C
PCK8216 CCF0150C
PCK8219 CCF0109C
PCK8226 CCF0171C
PCK8229 CCF0352C
PCK8231 CCF0168C
PCK8231 CCF0218RC
PCK8253 CCF0426C
PCK8255 CCF0134C
PCK8260-2 CCF0349C
PCK8262 CCF0162C
PCK8278 CCF0149C
PCK8279 CCF0227C
PCK8293-2 CCF0422C
PCK8299 CCF0467C
PCK8307-2 CCF0166C
PCK8320 CCF0469C
PCK8321 CCF0429C
PCK8328 CCF0097C
PCK8332 CCF0437C
PCK8342 CCF0440C
PCK8344 CCF0038C
PCK8346 CCF0464C
PCK8348 CCF0303C
PCK8361 CCF0480C
PCK8371 CCF0470C
PCK8391 CCF0313C

CORTECO CHAMPION
21650107 CCF0179
21651182 CCF0079
21651183 CCF0208
21651184 CCF0360
21651185 CCF0002
21651195 CCF0157
21651196 CCF0201
21651197 CCF0219
21651198 CCF0041
21651199 CCF0196
21651292 CCF0081C
21651293 CCF0082
21651294 CCF0043C
21651296 CCF0323C
21651298 CCF0084R
21651881 CCF0216C
21651887 CCF0192
21651890 CCF0209
21651891 CCF0005

...CORTECO CHAMPION
21651893 CCF0113
21651894 CCF0321
21651895 CCF0046
21651897 CCF0057
21651898 CCF0019
21651901 CCF0073
21651901 CCF0309
21651911 CCF0063
21651912 CCF0001
21651913 CCF0074
21651914 CCF0070
21651915 CCF0202
21651916 CCF0237
21651917 CCF0067
21651920 CCF0049
21651953 CCF0073C
21651955 CCF0001C
21651956 CCF0209C
21651957 CCF0070C
21651958 CCF0074C
21651960 CCF0046C
21651961 CCF0201C
21651963 CCF0208C
21651964 CCF0079C
21651965 CCF0360C
21651966 CCF0002C
21651967 CCF0112C
21651968 CCF0019C
21651969 CCF0068
21651971 CCF0334
21651972 CCF0335
21651976 CCF0282
21651979 CCF0013
21651980 CCF0331
21651982 CCF0402
21651983 CCF0035
21651983 CCF0077
21651986 CCF0063C
21651987 CCF0075
21651991 CCF0010
21651993 CCF0249
21651994 CCF0315
21651995 CCF0024
21652045 CCF0096
21652317 CCF0029
21652336 CCF0068C
21652338 CCF0065
21652341 CCF0257
21652342 CCF0080
21652345 CCF0089
21652346 CCF0354
21652347 CCF0355
21652348 CCF0101
21652350 CCF0018
21652351 CCF0097
21652352 CCF0302C
21652354 CCF0024C
21652355 CCF0113C
21652356 CCF0320
21652357 CCF0320C
21652358 CCF0168
21652360 CCF0040
21652361 CCF0327C
21652538 CCF0094C
21652539 CCF0050
21652540 CCF0227C
21652541 CCF0049C
21652542 CCF0011C
21652543 CCF0093
21652544 CCF0146
21652546 CCF0338
21652548 CCF0227
21652550 CCF0011
21652551 CCF0123

...CORTECO CHAMPION
21652552 CCF0059C
21652687 CCF0009
21652688 CCF0081
21652689 CCF0124
21652694 CCF0454C
21652709 CCF0327
21652713 CCF0124C
21652714 CCF0015
21652715 CCF0015C
21652850 CCF0311
21652851 CCF0203C
21652852 CCF0438C
21652854 CCF0313C
21652856 CCF0006
21652857 CCF0328
21652858 CCF0328C
21652860 CCF0037
21652861 CCF0168C
21652862 CCF0218RC
21652863 CCF0107
21652864 CCF0211R
21652865 CCF0107C
21652867 CCF0225
21652868 CCF0198
21652870 CCF0242
21652871 CCF0012
21652872 CCF0012C
21652873 CCF0054
21652874 CCF0052
21652897 CCF0055
21652898 CCF0197C
21652899 CCF0322
21652900 CCF0243
21652916 CCF0162C
21652959 CCF0179C
21652985 CCF0282C
21652989 CCF0017
21652990 CCF0175
21652994 CCF0357
21652995 CCF0357C
21652996 CCF0029C
21653008 CCF0303C
21653013 CCF0352C
21653014 CCF0294C
21653015 CCF0021C
21653017 CCF0260
21653020 CCF0021
21653023 CCF0059
21653024 CCF0303
21653025 CCF0351
21653026 CCF0100
21653027 CCF0094
21653028 CCF0028
21653032 CCF0095
21653034 CCF0109
21653035 CCF0109C
21653063 CCF0115
21653064 CCF0115C
21653066 CCF0339C
21653067 CCF0339
21653068 CCF0082C
21653069 CCF0097C
21653071 CCF0060
21653102 CCF0008C
21653114 CCF0381
21653115 CCF0114C
21653140 CCF0245
21653141 CCF0047
21653142 CCF0047C
21653143 CCF0348C
21653145 CCF0116
21653147 CCF0006C
21653149 CCF0048C
80000021 CCF0013C
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...CORTECO CHAMPION
80000022 CCF0086
80000027 CCF0085
80000061 CCF0023
80000062 CCF0023C
80000063 CCF0118
80000064 CCF0118C
80000065 CCF0162
80000068 CCF0169C
80000071 CCF0467C
80000074 CCF0310
80000080 CCF0061
80000082 CCF0165
80000083 CCF0056
80000084 CCF0030
80000155 CCF0025
80000157 CCF0007
80000159 CCF0447
80000160 CCF0233
80000164 CCF0122
80000330 CCF0125
80000345 CCF0293
80000360 CCF0184
80000361 CCF0184C
80000373 CCF0083
80000375 CCF0302
80000376 CCF0341
80000402 CCF0106
80000403 CCF0238C
80000406 CCF0129
80000408 CCF0158C
80000418 CCF0062
80000429 CCF0093C
80000430 CCF0087C
80000431 CCF0027
80000436 CCF0031
80000438 CCF0052C
80000536 CCF0108
80000538 CCF0350C
80000541 CCF0119
80000541 CCF0119C
80000546 CCF0187
80000548 CCF0126
80000594 CCF0036
80000602 CCF0303R
80000603 CCF0142
80000604 CCF0051
80000606 CCF0244C
80000614 CCF0180
80000615 CCF0137C
80000616 CCF0180C
80000617 CCF0443C
80000620 CCF0337
80000634 CCF0034
80000636 CCF0078
80000644 CCF0435
80000647 CCF0349C
80000648 CCF0038C
80000652 CCF0003
80000655 CCF0033
80000656 CCF0127
80000656 CCF0178
80000660 CCF0120C
80000667 CCF0120
80000670 CCF0060C
80000676 CCF0161
80000712 CCF0143
80000713 CCF0143C
80000740 CCF0147
80000742 CCF0336
80000744 CCF0071C
80000745 CCF0050C
80000753 CCF0066
80000764 CCF0133
80000775 CCF0132

...CORTECO CHAMPION
80000776 CCF0032
80000779 CCF0413
80000784 CCF0427
80000786 CCF0154
80000804 CCF0026
80000813 CCF0186
80000816 CCF0159
80000839 CCF0137
80000847 CCF0166
80000848 CCF0166C
80000852 CCF0383
80000853 CCF0045
80000866 CCF0144
80000866 CCF0144C
80000869 CCF0441
80000871 CCF0172
80000875 CCF0058
80000877 CCF0164
80000879 CCF0173
80000880 CCF0173C
80000912 CCF0181
80000915 CCF0155
80000916 CCF0155C
80000998 CCF0419
80000999 CCF0419C
80001024 CCF0199
80001027 CCF0139
80001030 CCF0141
80001030 CCF0141C
80001033 CCF0111
80001035 CCF0171C
80001036 CCF0182
80001040 CCF0116C
80001041 CCF0356
80001128 CCF0152
80001130 CCF0434
80001170 CCF0099
80001172 CCF0223
80001179 CCF0395C
80001183 CCF0185
80001185 CCF0134
80001186 CCF0134C
80001187 CCF0153
80001189 CCF0424
80001206 CCF0160
80001211 CCF0422C
80001214 CCF0448
80001411 CCF0131
80001411 CCF0460
80001439 CCF0417
80001443 CCF0456
80001447 CCF0461
80001448 CCF0156
80001450 CCF0426C
80001454 CCF0151
80001456 CCF0458
80001459 CCF0150C
80001489 CCF0455
80001527 CCF0149C
80001722 CCF0170
80001731 CCF0369
80001736 CCF0466
80001741 CCF0429C
80001753 CCF0140
80001756 CCF0437C
80001767 CCF0177
80001770 CCF0436
80001772 CCF0472
80001774 CCF0433
80001780 CCF0471
80001783 CCF0465
80001784 CCF0465C
80001791 CCF0469
80001792 CCF0469C

...CORTECO CHAMPION
80004353 CCF0440
80004355 CCF0468
80004407 CCF0473
80004409 CCF0470C
80004572 CCF0474
80004573 CCF0464C
80004638 CCF0475
80004673 CCF0464
80005173 CCF0476

CROSLAND CHAMPION
1013 COF100103C
1016 COF100105C
1017 COF100106C
1027 COF100109C
1029 COF100120C
1029 COF100502E
2001 COF100113S
2022 COF100106S
2024 COF101102S
2025 COF100208S
2027 COF103105S
2028 COF100204S
2029 COF102105S
2031 COF100118S
2031 COF102108S
2034 COF100117S
2047 COF100145S
2049 COF100152S
2050 COF100106S
2057 COF100101S
2057 COF100151S
2063 COF100110S
2066 COF100170S
2068 COF100107S
2071 COF100208S
2074 COF100270S
2077 COF100138S
2081 COF100115S
2087 COF101270S
2095 COF100129S
2097 COF100271S
2099 COF100180S
2104 COF100104S
2107 COF102105S
2112 COF100116S
2117 COF100141S
2119 COF100121S
2121 COF100103S
2126 COF100148S
2127 COF102270S
2129 COF100209S
2131 COF100102S
2131 COF100164S
2136 COF100102S
2142 COF102126S
2149 COF100145S
305 COF100108C
306 COF102103S
308 COF102119S
311 COF102116S
314 COF102108S
339 COF100137S
339 COF100150S
339 COF102105S
348 COF100104C
351 COF100124C
353 COF100102S
354 CFF100133
357 COF100102S
357 COF100151S
359 COF101105S
365 COF100115C
366 COF102110S

...CROSLAND CHAMPION
371 COF100160S
4005 CFF100135
4011 CFF100141
5006 CFF100111
5014 CFF100134
5015 CFF100146
5017 CFF100145
502 COF100107C
5021 CFF100149
5034 CFF100114
5038 CFF100138
522 CFF100131
529 COF100102S
555 CFF100132
573 COF102103S
6003 CFF100209
620 CFF100132
631 COF103101S
6494 CFF100110
652 COF100160S
659 COF101103S
6661 CFF100105
6662 CFF100104
6689 CFF100206
6690 CFF100201
6691 CFF100204
6691 CFF100217
6698 CFF100210
6703 CFF100205
6704 CFF100216
6705 CFF100212
671 COF103101S
672 COF100110S
694 COF100109S
700-1-3 CFF100104
710 CFF100101
719 CAF100531P
724 CAF100503P
729 CAF100505P
747 CAF100149R
754 CAF100155R
757 CAF100508P
758 CAF100506P
764 CAF100401C
769 CAF100115R
774 CAF100198R
777 CAF100121R
780 CAF100502P
790 CAF100136R
792 CAF100105R
792 CAF100190R
799 CAF100165R
802 CAF100409C
811 CAF100124R
820 CAF100200R
826 CAF100122R
880 CAF100106R
894 CAF100110R
896 CAF100145R
9032 CAF100102R
9033 CAF100153R
9036 CAF100159R
9037 CAF100120R
9038 CAF100120R
9044 CAF100215R
9045 CAF100501P
9046 CAF100507P
9048 CAF100513P
9049 CAF100101R
9052 CAF100208R
9054 CAF100148R
9055 CAF100133R
9057 CAF100106R
9064 CAF100169R
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...CROSLAND CHAMPION
9066 CAF100554P
9073 CAF100532P
9074 CAF100708R
9076 CAF100151R
9078 CAF100417C
9080-1 CAF100108R
9083 CAF100209R
9085 CAF100516P
9090 CAF100136R
9093 CAF100117R
9095 CAF100515P
9099 CAF100547P
9102 CAF100528P
9103 CAF100548P
9104 CAF100184R
9114 CAF100419C
9115 CAF100431C
9117 CAF100540P
9124 CAF100254R
9133 CAF100549P
9147 CAF100605P
9169 CAF100520P
9175 CAF100132R
9177 CAF100544P
9178 CAF100552P
9179 CAF100563P
918 CAF100107R
9184 CAF100543P
9190 CAF100225R
9191 CAF100226R
9194 CAF100527P
9195 CAF100560P
9199 CAF100558P
9210 CAF100596P
9212 CAF100436C
9218 CAF100561P
9224 CAF100572P
9238 CAF100522P
9239 CAF100247R
9247 CAF100570P
9248 CAF100507P
9255 CAF100612P
9256 CAF100429C
9259 CAF100534P
9265 CAF100631P
927 CAF100108R
9271 CAF100626P
9273 CAF100598P
9273 CAF100599P
9277 CAF100583P
9282 CAF100438C
9287 CAF100618P
9290 CAF100565P
9291 CAF100661P
9293 CAF100247R
9294 CAF100634P
9299 CAF100654P
945 CAF100118R
948 CAF100103R
9551 CAF100705R
956 CAF100101R
967 CAF100102R
9789 CAF100230R
991 CAF100502P
994 CAF100123R

DENSO CHAMPION
73K-F01 CAF101953P
DCF001P CCF0001
DCF002K CCF0112C
DCF003P CCF0209
DCF004P CCF0082
DCF005P CCF0309
DCF006P CCF0320

...DENSO CHAMPION
DCF007P CCF0331
DCF008P CCF0075
DCF010P CCF0002
DCF011P CCF0013
DCF012P CCF0024
DCF013P CCF0035
DCF014P CCF0046
DCF014P CCF0046C
DCF015K CCF0057
DCF016P CCF0068
DCF017P CCF0079
DCF019P CCF0101
DCF020P CCF0113
DCF021P CCF0124
DCF023P CCF0015
DCF024P CCF0146
DCF025P CCF0157
DCF026P CCF0168
DCF027P CCF0179
DCF028P CCF0049
DCF029P CCF0093
DCF030P CCF0202
DCF031P CCF0360
DCF032P CCF0219
DCF033P CCF0227
DCF034P CCF0237
DCF035K CCF0081C
DCF037P CCF0081
DCF038P CCF0097
DCF039K CCF0094C
DCF040P CCF0282
DCF043P CCF0293
DCF046K CCF0341
DCF048K CCF0302C
DCF049P CCF0303
DCF050K CCF0209C
DCF052K CCF0303C
DCF054K CCF0124C
DCF055P CCF0074
DCF056K CCF0070C
DCF057P CCF0310
DCF058K CCF0059C
DCF059K CCF0197C
DCF061P CCF0311
DCF062K CCF0068C
DCF065K CCF0203C
DCF067K CCF0313C
DCF070P CCF0315
DCF071K CCF0227C
DCF072K CCF0006
DCF076P CCF0257
DCF079P CCF0180
DCF081K CCF0180C
DCF082P CCF0321
DCF083P CCF0087C
DCF086P CCF0322
DCF087P CCF0243
DCF090K CCF0323C
DCF091P CCF0100
DCF092K CCF0118C
DCF096P CCF0118
DCF097K CCF0024C
DCF098P CCF0327
DCF100P CCF0328
DCF101P CCF0023
DCF104K CCF0327C
DCF105K CCF0328C
DCF106K CCF0109C
DCF108P CCF0334
DCF109P CCF0335
DCF110P CCF0336
DCF112P CCF0337
DCF113P CCF0338
DCF119K CCF0244C

...DENSO CHAMPION
DCF121P CCF0339
DCF122K CCF0339C
DCF126P CCF0184
DCF127K CCF0184C
DCF136P CCF0116C
DCF139K CCF0294C
DCF140P CCF0249
DCF141P CCF0192
DCF144P CCF0107C
DCF145P CCF0211R
DCF151K CCF0282C
DCF152K CCF0168C
DCF153K CCF0218RC
DCF158K CCF0348C
DCF159P CCF0196
DCF163K CCF0349C
DCF168K CCF0350C
DCF169K CCF0201C
DCF171P CCF0351
DCF181K CCF0352C
DCF187P CCF0199
DCF189P CCF0354
DCF190P CCF0355
DCF191P CCF0242
DCF192P CCF0356
DCF194P CCF0357
DCF195K CCF0079C
DCF196K CCF0208C
DCF197K CCF0360C
DCF199K CCF0357C
DCF200K CCF0013C
DCF202P CCF0119
DCF204P CCF0003
DCF205K CCF0002C
DCF206P CCF0005
DCF208K CCF0006C
DCF209P CCF0159
DCF210P CCF0007
DCF211K CCF0008C
DCF215K CCF0009
DCF216P CCF0010
DCF217P CCF0011
DCF218P CCF0012
DCF218P CCF0012C
DCF220K CCF0011C
DCF223K CCF0015C
DCF225K CCF0001C
DCF226P CCF0017
DCF227P CCF0018
DCF228P CCF0019
DCF229K CCF0019C
DCF233P CCF0021
DCF234K CCF0021C
DCF236K CCF0023C
DCF242P CCF0025
DCF243P CCF0026
DCF255P CCF0027
DCF256P CCF0162
DCF259P CCF0028
DCF263P CCF0186
DCF264P CCF0029
DCF266P CCF0030
DCF268P CCF0187
DCF270P CCF0031
DCF276P CCF0233
DCF279P CCF0126
DCF280P CCF0032
DCF281P CCF0033
DCF284P CCF0034
DCF285P CCF0178
DCF287P CCF0036
DCF291P CCF0037
DCF292K CCF0238C
DCF297K CCF0240

...DENSO CHAMPION
DCF300K CCF0038C
DCF301K CCF0113C
DCF304P CCF0225
DCF306P CCF0198
DCF308P CCF0040
DCF311P CCF0182
DCF312P CCF0041
DCF313P CCF0154
DCF330P CCF0223
DCF331K CCF0320C
DCF332K CCF0144C
DCF336K CCF0169C
DCF340K CCF0162C
DCF341K CCF0043C
DCF343K CCF0029C
DCF344K CCF0045
DCF346K CCF0047C
DCF347K CCF0048C
DCF351K CCF0049C
DCF353P CCF0050
DCF356P CCF0051
DCF357P CCF0123
DCF358P CCF0052
DCF359K CCF0050C
DCF360P CCF0054
DCF361P CCF0055
DCF363P CCF0139
DCF366P CCF0056
DCF367P CCF0172
DCF369P CCF0058
DCF371P CCF0164
DCF400P CCF0059
DCF403P CCF0115
DCF413P CCF0060
DCF413P CCF0060C
DCF414P CCF0061
DCF416P CCF0245
DCF417P CCF0062
DCF421K CCF0260
DCF422P CCF0063
DCF426K CCF0216C
DCF427K CCF0082C
DCF428P CCF0089

FILTRON CHAMPION
0M518 COF100158S
AE208 CAF100151R
AE250 CAF100226R
AE251 CAF100225R
AE295 CAF100159R
AE311 CAF100438C
AE311/1 CAF101251R
AE333/1 CAF100419C
AE335 CAF100414C
AE348/3 CAF100450C
AK218/1 CAF100464C
AK218/2 CAF100463C
AK218/3 CAF100462C
AK218/4 CAF100461C
AK218/6 CAF100463C
AK246 CAF100401C
AK284S CAF100191R
AK317 CAF100718R
AK337 CAF100249R
AK340 CAF100211R
AK362 CAF100443C
AK362/1 CAF100460C
AK362/2 CAF100459C
AK362/3 CAF100469C
AK362/4 CAF100458C
AK362/5 CAF100473C
AK370/2 CAF100487C
AK370/4 CAF100466C
AK370/4 CAF100467C
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...FILTRON CHAMPION
AK371/5 CAF100489R
AK372/1 CAF100493C
AM352/1 CAF100722R
AM352/3 CAF100737R
AM406/1 CAF100711R
AM406/2 CAF101112R
AM412 CAF100708R
AM412/3 CAF100494C
AM413 CAF100492C
AM414 CAF100705R
AM433 CAF100436C
AM433/2 CAF100710R
AM441/1 CAF100470C
AM453/1 CAF100215R
AM468/4 CAF100488C
AM469 CAF100254R
AP002 CAF100502P
AP003 CAF100506P
AP003/1 CAF100506P
AP003/10 CAF100989P
AP003/3 CAF100685P
AP003/6 CAF100856P
AP003/8 CAF100928P
AP004 CAF100501P
AP004/3 CAF100808P
AP004/4 CAF100883P
AP005 CAF100572P
AP006 CAF100505P
AP010 CAF100516P
AP010/1 CAF100628P
AP010/2 CAF100672P
AP011 CAF100563P
AP012 CAF100517P
AP013 CAF100508P
AP014 CAF100518P
AP015 CAF100503P
AP016 CAF100515P
AP017 CAF100514P
AP018/6 CAF100917P
AP020/1 CAF100703P
AP021 CAF100543P
AP022 CAF100521P
AP022/1 CAF100743P
AP022/2 CAF100744P
AP022/3 CAF100858P
AP022/5 CAF101014P
AP023 CAF100626P
AP023/1 CAF100614P
AP023/3 CAF100722P
AP023/4 CAF100889P
AP024 CAF100513P
AP024/1 CAF100711P
AP024/2 CAF100710P
AP025 CAF100504P
AP026 CAF100527P
AP026/1 CAF101111P
AP026/2 CAF101063P
AP028 CAF100607P
AP029 CAF100528P
AP030/1 CAF100958P
AP031 CAF100590P
AP032 CAF100656P
AP032/1 CAF100774P
AP032/4 CAF100773P
AP032/7 CAF100934P
AP032/9 CAF100887P
AP034 CAF100625P
AP034/1 CAF100775P
AP034/2 CAF100789P
AP034/3-2x CAF100779P
AP034/4-2X CAF100844P
AP034/5 CAF101065P
AP035/2 CAF100717P
AP035/3 CAF100984P

...FILTRON CHAMPION
AP035/4 CAF101139P
AP035/5 CAF101080P
AP038 CAF100523P
AP039 CAF100534P
AP040 CAF100520P
AP041 CAF100535P
AP042 CAF100533P
AP043 CAF100576P
AP044 CAF100560P
AP045 CAF100557P
AP046 CAF100507P
AP050 CAF100598P
AP050 CAF100599P
AP050 CAF100657P
AP051 CAF100689P
AP051/1 CAF100718P
AP051/4 CAF100795P
AP051/5 CAF100800P
AP051/6 CAF100794P
AP051/7 CAF100945P
AP051/8 CAF100986P
AP052 CAF100558P
AP054 CAF100544P
AP056 CAF100570P
AP057 CAF100554P
AP058 CAF100561P
AP058/2 CAF100885P
AP058/3 CAF100827P
AP058/4 CAF100852P
AP058/7 CAF100971P
AP058/8 CAF100921P
AP059 CAF100551P
AP060 CAF100582P
AP061 CAF100634P
AP062/1 CAF101067P
AP063 CAF100583P
AP063/1 CAF100567P
AP064 CAF100531P
AP065 CAF100547P
AP066 CAF100532P
AP067 CAF100612P
AP071 CAF100640P
AP071/1 CAF100930P
AP071/4 CAF101082P
AP072/1 CAF100952P
AP072/2 CAF101013P
AP072/3 CAF100936P
AP073 CAF100568P
AP074 CAF100632P
AP074/1 CAF100697P
AP074/2 CAF100723P
AP074/3 CAF100738P
AP074/4 CAF100793P
AP074/5 CAF100762P
AP074/6 CAF100830P
AP075 CAF100577P
AP076 CAF100647P
AP077 CAF100649P
AP078 CAF100579P
AP078/1 CAF100997P
AP079 CAF100638P
AP080 CAF100615P
AP080/10 CAF100752P
AP080/3 CAF100699P
AP080/4 CAF100641P
AP080/7 CAF100708P
AP080/8 CAF100706P
AP082 CAF100678P
AP082/1 CAF100682P
AP082/2 CAF100683P
AP082/4 CAF100725P
AP082/5 CAF100801P
AP082/6 CAF100802P
AP082/8 CAF101083P

...FILTRON CHAMPION
AP082/9 CAF100939P
AP086 CAF100585P
AP086 CAF100652P
AP088 CAF100687P
AP089 CAF100651P
AP089/1 CAF100772P
AP090/1 CAF100816P
AP090/3 CAF100836P
AP090/4 CAF100850P
AP090/6 CAF100974P
AP090/7 CAF100975P
AP090/8 CAF100976P
AP091 CAF100564P
AP091 CAF100681P
AP092 CAF100648P
AP092/2 CAF100709P
AP092/3 CAF100712P
AP092/4 CAF100713P
AP092/5 CAF100714P
AP092/7 CAF100746P
AP093 CAF100611P
AP093/4 CAF101072P
AP095 CAF100639P
AP098/1 CAF100728P
AP098/1 CAF100857P
AP098/3 CAF100924P
AP099 CAF100654P
AP102 CAF100661P
AP102/2 CAF100841P
AP102/3 CAF100845P
AP103/3 CAF100853P
AP104 CAF100646P
AP104/1 CAF100727P
AP104/2 CAF100819P
AP104/4 CAF100759P
AP104/7 CAF100919P
AP104/8 CAF100970P
AP105/1 CAF100925P
AP105/2 CAF100894P
AP106/1 CAF100812P
AP106/2 CAF100963P
AP106/3 CAF100922P
AP106/4 CAF100880P
AP106/5 CAF101051P
AP107 CAF100818P
AP107/2 CAF100957P
AP107/3 CAF100943P
AP107/4 CAF100998P
AP107/7 CAF100879P
AP107/8 CAF100935P
AP107/9 CAF101028P
AP108/1 CAF100522P
AP108/10 CAF101015P
AP108/10 CAF101026P
AP108/2 CAF100851P
AP108/4 CAF100792P
AP108/6 CAF100873P
AP108/8 CAF101010P
AP108/9 CAF101092P
AP109/3 CAF100896P
AP109/9 CAF101071P
AP110 CAF100596P
AP110/1 CAF100982P
AP112 CAF100671P
AP-113 CAF100623P
AP113/1 CAF100833P
AP113/2 CAF100831P
AP113/3 CAF100832P
AP114 CAF100573P
AP118 CAF100643P
AP118/1 CAF100700P
AP118/3-2x CAF100785P
AP118/4 CAF100624P
AP118/5 CAF100926P

...FILTRON CHAMPION
AP118/6 CAF100742P
AP118/7 CAF100781P
AP118/9 CAF100787P
AP120 CAF100962P
AP120/1 CAF100829P
AP120/2 CAF100878P
AP120/4 CAF100881P
AP121 CAF100540P
AP121/3 CAF100944P
AP122/3 CAF101060P
AP122/5 CAF101033P
AP122/8 CAF101032P
AP123 CAF100247R
AP124 CAF100619P
AP124/1 CAF100956P
AP125 CAF100605P
AP129 CAF100588P
AP129 CAF100716P
AP129/2 CAF100690P
AP129/3 CAF100866P
AP129/5 CAF100955P
AP129/6 CAF100868P
AP129/7 CAF100867P
AP130/1 CAF100729P
AP130/11 CAF100735P
AP130/2 CAF100754P
AP130/6 CAF100834P
AP130/7 CAF100753P
AP130/8 CAF100797P
AP130/9 CAF100859P
AP132 CAF100529P
AP133 CAF100702P
AP133/2 CAF100720P
AP133/5 CAF101062P
AP134 CAF100550P
AP134/1 CAF100822P
AP134/10 CAF101106P
AP134/2 CAF100737P
AP134/3 CAF100757P
AP134/4 CAF100739P
AP134/5 CAF100756P
AP134/7 CAF100820P
AP134/8 CAF100817P
AP134/9 CAF100980P
AP135/2 CAF100741P
AP135/4 CAF100981P
AP137 CAF100552P
AP137/1 CAF100707P
AP137/2 CAF101258P
AP137/3 CAF100770P
AP137/4 CAF100769P
AP137/6 CAF101078P
AP138 CAF100631P
AP139/1 CAF100721P
AP139/2 CAF100806P
AP139/3 CAF101248P
AP139/4 CAF100895P
AP139/5 CAF101064P
AP139/6 CAF101077P
AP140 CAF100582P
AP141 CAF100636P
AP142 CAF100927P
AP142/1 CAF100809P
AP142/10 CAF100920P
AP142/2 CAF100811P
AP142/3 CAF100813P
AP142/4 CAF100854P
AP142/5 CAF100768P
AP142/6 CAF100828P
AP142/7 CAF100874P
AP142/8 CAF100893P
AP142/9 CAF101049P
AP143 CAF100848P
AP143/1 CAF100899P
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AP143/2 CAF100886P
AP143/3 CAF100964P
AP144/1 CAF100942P
AP144/2 CAF101107P
AP144/3 CAF100877P
AP146 CAF100549P
AP146 CAF100565P
AP146/1 CAF100815P
AP147 CAF100983P
AP147/1 CAF100985P
AP149 CAF100644P
AP149/1 CAF100562P
AP149/2-2X CAF100726P
ÀP149/3 CAF100734P
AP149/4 CAF100736P
AP149/6 CAF100805P
AP149/7 CAF100869P
AP149/8 CAF100842P
AP150/1 CAF100840P
AP151/1 CAF100663P
AP151/2 CAF100618P
AP151/3 CAF100890P
AP151/5 CAF100888P
AP152 CAF100668P
AP152 CAF100670P
AP152/1 CAF100838P
AP152/2 CAF100839P
AP152/3 CAF100954P
AP153 CAF100669P
AP154 CAF100604P
AP154 CAF100665P
AP154 CAF101029P
AP154/1 CAF100548P
AP155 CAF100684P
AP156 CAF100693P
AP156/1 CAF100875P
AP157 CAF100871P
AP157/1 CAF100692P
AP157/2 CAF100733P
AP157/4 CAF100837P
AP157/6 CAF100872P
AP158 CAF100688P
AP158/1 CAF100788P
AP159 CAF100694P
AP160 CAF100677P
AP160/1 CAF100940P
AP164 CAF100685P
AP165 CAF100685P
AP165/1 CAF100849P
AP165/2 CAF100823P
AP165/3 CAF100938P
AP165/4 CAF100767P
AP165/5 CAF100932P
AP165/6 CAF100860P
AP167 CAF100676P
AP167/2 CAF100978P
AP168 CAF100731P
AP170 CAF100946P
AP170/2 CAF100931P
AP170/3 CAF100937P
AP172/1 CAF100675P
AP172/3 CAF100870P
AP172/4 CAF101011P
AP173/1 CAF100695P
AP173/2 CAF100882P
AP175 CAF100826P
AP176 CAF100933P
AP176/2 CAF100965P
AP176/3 CAF100951P
AP176/4 CAF101953P
AP176/5 CAF100892P
AP177/1 CAF100947P
AP177/2 CAF100824P
AP177/3 CAF100825P
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AP177/4 CAF100766P
AP177/6 CAF100968P
AP177/7 CAF100891P
AP178/1 CAF100847P
AP178/2 CAF101215P
AP179 CAF100633P
AP179/1 CAF100701P
AP179/2 CAF100814P
AP180 CAF100685P
AP182 CAF100846P
AP182/3 CAF101024P
AP182/4 CAF100764P
AP182/5 CAF100760P
AP182/6 CAF100761P
AP182/7 CAF100855P
AP182/9 CAF100843P
AP183 CAF100696P
AP183/1 CAF100751P
AP183/3 CAF100748P
AP183/4 CAF101110P
AP185 CAF100705P
AP185/1 CAF100724P
AP185/2 CAF100755P
AP185/3 CAF100758P
AP185/5 CAF100918P
AP185/6 CAF100915P
AP185/8 CAF101012P
AP186 CAF101201P
AP186/1 CAF100861P
AP187/1 CAF100698P
AP187/4 CAF100730P
AP188/3 CAF100923P
AP188/4 CAF100973P
AP188/5 CAF100949P
AP188/6 CAF100972P
AP189 CAF100715P
AP189/1 CAF100719P
AP190 CAF100740P
AP190/1 CAF100966P
AP190/2 CAF100977P
AP190/3 CAF100979P
AP190/4 CAF100961P
AP190/5 CAF100988P
AP190/6 CAF100969P
AP190/9 CAF101052P
AP192 CAF100810P
AP192/3 CAF100876P
AP193 CAF100864P
AP193/1 CAF100863P
AP193/4 CAF100862P
AP193/5 CAF100950P
AP193/6 CAF100865P
AP194/2 CAF101068P
AP195 CAF100835P
AP195/2 CAF100941P
AP196 CAF100916P
AP196/3 CAF100929P
AP196/6 CAF101069P
AP196/8 CAF101245P
AR033 CAF100148R
AR036 CAF100228R
AR037 CAF100229R
AR131/1 CAF100716R
AR201 CAF100102R
AR202 CAF100103R
AR203 CAF100101R
AR204 CAF100149R
AR206 CAF100153R
AR210 CAF100155R
AR212 CAF100200R
AR212 CAF100490R
AR213 CAF100107R
AR214 CAF100106R
AR215 CAF100409C

...FILTRON CHAMPION
AR219 CAF100124R
AR224 CAF100122R
AR225 CAF100184R
AR228 CAF100123R
AR229 CAF100145R
AR230 CAF100121R
AR232 CAF100136R
AR232/1 CAF100713R
AR232/2 CAF100719R
AR234/1 CAF100430C
AR234/2 CAF100714C
AR234/3 CAF100715C
AR234/4 CAF100474C
AR234/5 CAF100497C
AR234/6 CAF100496R
AR238 CAF100118R
AR239 CAF100108R
AR243 CAF100120R
AR246/2 CAF100457C
AR247 CAF100117R
AR247 CAF100233R
AR255 CAF100110R
AR256 CAF100133R
AR257 CAF100132R
AR257/1 CAF100432C
AR257/3 CAF100456C
AR263 CAF100431C
AR265 CAF100147R
AR265 CAF100706R
AR265/1 CAF100440C
AR272 CAF100208R
AR274 CAF100212R
AR275 CAF100115R
AR276 CAF100190R
ÀR282 CAF100429C
AR285 CAF100475C
AR291 CAF100105R
AR302 CAF100215R
AR304/1 CAF100495C
AR304/3 CAF100491C
AR305 CAF100230R
AR307/2 CAF100732R
AR314 CAF101109R
AR314/1 CAF100442C
AR316 CAF100186R
AR316/1 CAF100449C
AR318/1 CAF100408C
AR324 CAF100224R
AR327/1 CAF100441C
AR327/2 CAF100446C
AR348/1 CAF100439C
AR349 CAF100434C
AR352 CAF100209R
AR353 CAF100417C
AR356/1 CAF100736R
AR364 CAF100468C
AR366/1 CAF100198R
AR366/2 CAF100471C
AR371/1 CAF100499C
AR371/2 CAF100485C
AR371/6 CAF101081R
AR371/7 CAF101079R
AR373 CAF101066R
K1000 CCF0079
K1000A CCF0079C
K1001 CCF0208
K1001A CCF0208C
K1002 CCF0360
K1002A CCF0360C
K1004 CCF0209
K1004A CCF0209C
K1006 CCF0001
K1006A CCF0001C
K1008 CCF0179
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K1008A CCF0179C
K1009 CCF0002
K1009A CCF0002C
K1010 CCF0113
K1010A CCF0113C
K1011 CCF0065
K1014 CCF0013
K1014A CCF0013C
K1015 CCF0041
K1016 CCF0201
K1016A CCF0201C
K1017 CCF0335
K1018 CCF0005
K1020 CCF0049
K1020A CCF0049C
K1021 CCF0066
K1022 CCF0237
K1023 CCF0067
K1024 CCF0046
K1024A CCF0046C
K1026-3X CCF0334
K1027A CCF0071C
K1030 CCF0101
K1031 CCF0219
K1032 CCF0070
K1032A CCF0070C
K1033 CCF0202
K1034 CCF0321
K1035 CCF0073
K1035A CCF0073C
K1036 CCF0074
K1036A CCF0074C
K1037 CCF0075
K1039 CCF0192
K1040-2X CCF0009
K1044-2X CCF0402
K1045 CCF0019
K1045A CCF0019C
K1047A CCF0112C
K1051 CCF0031
K1052 CCF0035
K1053-2X CCF0157
K1054 CCF0024
K1054A CCF0024C
K1055 CCF0331
K1056 CCF0315
K1057 CCF0077
K1058 CCF0010
K1059 CCF0078
K1060 CCF0354
K1063 CCF0080
K1064 CCF0381
K1065 CCF0081
K1065A CCF0081C
K1066 CCF0082
K1066A CCF0082C
K1067 CCF0083
K1068 CCF0036
K1069-2X CCF0059
K1069A-2X CCF0059C
K1070 CCF0084R
K1071 CCF0085
K1072-2X CCF0086
K1073A-2X CCF0216C
K1075A-2x CCF0057C
K1076A CCF0087C
K1078 CCF0124
K1078A CCF0124C
K1079 CCF0320
K1079A CCF0320C
K1081 CCF0015
K1081A CCF0015C
K1082 CCF0089
K1083 CCF0050
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K1083A CCF0050C
K1087 CCF0336
K1088 CCF0282
K1088A CCF0282C
K1089 CCF0011
K1089A CCF0011C
K1090 CCF0018
K1093 CCF0227
K1093A CCF0227C
K1095 CCF0245
K1096 CCF0355
K1097 CCF0062
K1100 CCF0408
K1101 CCF0146
K1102 CCF0093
K1102A CCF0093C
K1103 CCF0094
K1103A CCF0094C
K1104A CCF0323C
K1105A-2X CCF0302C
K1106 CCF0168
K1106A CCF0168C
K1107 CCF0095
K1108 CCF0096
K1109-2X CCF0356
K1110 CCF0328
K1110A CCF0328C
K1111 CCF0303
K1111A CCF0303C
K1112-2X CCF0037
K1113 CCF0040
K1115 CCF0097
K1115A CCF0097C
K1117 CCF0063
K1117A CCF0063C
K1118A CCF0197C
K1119 CCF0311
K1120A CCF0043C
K1121 CCF0099
K1122 CCF0100
K1123 CCF0052
K1123A CCF0052C
K1125 CCF0047
K1125A CCF0047C
K1126 CCF0029
K1126A CCF0029C
K1127 CCF0028
K1128 CCF0006
K1128A CCF0006C
K1130 CCF0060
K1130A CCF0060C
K1131 CCF0012
K1131A CCF0012C
K1134-2X CCF0055
K1136 CCF0068
K1136A CCF0068C
K1137A CCF0048C
K1138 CCF0357
K1138A CCF0357C
K1145 CCF0260
K1146 CCF0107
K1146A CCF0107C
K1147A CCF0008C
K1148 CCF0327
K1148A CCF0327C
K1149 CCF0056
K1149 CCF0106
K1150 CCF0023
K1150A CCF0023C
K1151 CCF0108
K1152 CCF0310
K1154 CCF0109
K1154A CCF0109C
K1155 CCF0021
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K1155A CCF0021C
K1156 CCF0309
K1157 CCF0027
K1158-2X CCF0111
K1159A CCF0114C
K1160-2X CCF0115
K1160A-2x CCF0115C
K1161 CCF0116
K1161A CCF0116C
K1162-2X CCF0339
K1162A-2X CCF0339C
K1163 CCF0117
K1164 CCF0017
K1165A-2x CCF0203C
K1166 CCF0026
K1167 CCF0061
K1168A CCF0313C
K1169 CCF0118
K1169A CCF0118C
K1170 CCF0198
K1172 CCF0119
K1172A CCF0119C
K1173 CCF0032
K1174 CCF0242
K1175 CCF0337
K1176 CCF0243
K1177 CCF0054
K1178 CCF0025
K1179-2X CCF0120
K1179A-2X CCF0120C
K1180-2x CCF0225
K1181 CCF0122
K1182-2X CCF0030
K1183 CCF0123
K1187 CCF0125
K1188 CCF0351
K1189 CCF0293
K1198-2X CCF0338
K1200A-2X CCF0349C
K1201A-2X CCF0350C
K1202A CCF0348C
K1203-2X CCF0126
K1204A CCF0294C
K1205A CCF0467C
K1207 CCF0427
K1208-2X CCF0435
K1209 CCF0413
K1210 CCF0051
K1210A CCF0051C
K1212-2X CCF0129
K1214 CCF0007
K1216A CCF0352C
K1217 CCF0131
K1217 CCF0460
K1218 CCF0132
K1219 CCF0133
K1223 CCF0134
K1223A CCF0134C
K1227-2X CCF0137
K1227A-2X CCF0137C
K1228 CCF0139
K1229 CCF0419
K1229A CCF0419C
K1230 CCF0140
K1231 CCF0033
K1232 CCF0003
K1235A-2X CCF0141C
K1236 CCF0142
K1237 CCF0143
K1237A CCF0143C
K1238 CCF0144
K1238A CCF0144C
K1239 CCF0147
K1240A CCF0038C
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K1241 CCF0045
K1242-2x CCF0196
K1245 CCF0172
K1246A CCF0149C
K1247A CCF0150C
K1248-2X CCF0458
K1249 CCF0383
K1250 CCF0151
K1251 CCF0152
K1252 CCF0153
K1254-2X CCF0154
K1255 CCF0058
K1256 CCF0155
K1256A CCF0155C
K1257-2X CCF0156
k1258 CCF0441
K1259A CCF0158C
K1260A-2X CCF0422C
K1261 CCF0159
k1262-2x CCF0455
K1263 CCF0160
K1264 CCF0161
K1265 CCF0162
K1265A CCF0162C
K1266 CCF0164
K1267A CCF0426C
K1268 CCF0165
K1269A CCF0429C
K1270-2X CCF0166
K1270A-2X CCF0166C
K1271 CCF0223
K1273A CCF0169C
K1274 CCF0170
K1276A CCF0171C
K1278 CCF0173
K1278A CCF0173C
K1279-2X CCF0175
K1280-2X CCF0187
K1281 CCF0177
K1282-2x CCF0127
K1282-2X CCF0178
K1287 CCF0034
K1288 CCF0180
K1288A CCF0180C
K1289-2X CCF0181
K1290 CCF0182
K1292 CCF0436
K1296 CCF0184
K1296A CCF0184C
K1298 CCF0185
K1299 CCF0461
K1302 CCF0471
K1303 CCF0424
K1304-2X CCF0428
K1306A CCF0218RC
K1307-2X CCF0434
K1309-2X CCF0417
K1311 CCF0480
K1311A CCF0480C
K1312-2X CCF0466
K1313 CCF0465
K1313A CCF0465C
K1314 CCF0186
K1315 CCF0433
K1317 CCF0456
K1318a CCF0437C
K1321 CCF0475
K1322 CCF0473
K1324 CCF0499
K1327A CCF0469C
K1329 CCF0479
K1330 CCF0490
K1331 CCF0440
K1331A CCF0440C
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k1332 CCF0448
K1333 CCF0468
K1335 CCF0474
K1340 CCF0485
K1346A CCF0470C
K1350 CCF0472
K1355 CCF0476
K1369 CCF0477
K1377 CCF0464
K1377A CCF0464C
OC600 COF100124C
OC601 COF100104C
OC602 COF100103C
OE516A COF100109C
OE610A COF100539E
OE640 COF100515E
OE640/1 COF100505E
OE640/2 COF100509E
OE640/3 COF100506E
OE640/4 COF100510E
OE640/5 COF100508E
OE640/6 COF100512E
OE640/7 COF100552E
OE640/8 COF100550E
OE640/9 COF100533E
OE648 COF100519E
OE648/1 COF100507E
OE648/2 COF100520E
OE648/3 COF100568E
OE648/4 COF100560E
OE648/5 COF100536E
OE648/6 COF100559E
OE648/7 COF100586E
OE648/8 COF100693E
OE649 COF100504E
OE649/1 COF100514E
OE649/2 COF100518E
OE649/3 COF100516E
OE649/4 COF100517E
OE649/5 COF100528E
OE649/6 COF100544E
OE649/7 COF100545E
OE649/8 COF100549E
OE649/9 COF100571E
OE650 COF100513E
OE650/1 COF100525E
OE650/2 COF100540E
OE650/3 COF100565E
OE650/5 COF100604E
OE655 COF100130E
OE662 COF100511E
OE662/1 COF100562E
OE662/2 COF100573E
OE664 COF100570E
OE665 COF100524E
OE665/1 COF100557E
OE665/2 COF100535E
OE666 COF100521E
OE666/1 COF100532E
OE666/2 COF100574E
OE666/2 COF100692E
OE666/3 COF100695E
OE667 COF100131E
OE667/1 COF100529E
OE667/1 COF100699E
OE667/2 COF100563E
OE667/3 COF100701E
OE669 COF100582E
OE669/1 COF100569E
OE670 COF100531E
OE670 COF100786E
OE670/2 COF100636E
OE671 COF100527E
OE671/3 COF100534E
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OE671/4 COF100596E
OE672 COF100558E
OE672/1 COF100584E
OE672/2 COF100579E
OE672/2 COF100702E
OE672/3 COF101597E
OE673 COF100530E
OE673 COF100787E
OE674 COF100561E
OE674/1 COF100564E
OE674/2 COF100575E
OE674/3 COF100603E
OE674/4 COF100581E
OE674/5 COF100598E
OE674/6 COF100647E
OE677/1 COF100566E
OE677/4 COF100599E
OE682 COF100578E
OE682/1 COF100600E
OE682/2 COF100606E
OE682/3 COF100680E
OE682/4 COF100684E
OE683 COF100572E
OE6831 COF100583E
OE684 COF100585E
OE685 COF100567E
OE685/1 COF100605E
OE685/2 COF100601E
OE685/3 COF100587E
OE685/5 COF100605E
OE688 COF100580E
OE688/1 COF100635E
OE688/2 COF100697E
OE688/3 COF100673E
OE689 COF100613E
OE695 COF100682E
OM506 COF100107C
OM509 COF100106C
OM510 COF100105C
OM511 COF100108C
OM517 COF100115C
OM521 COF100114C
OM522 COF100121C
OM522 COF100548E
OM522/1 COF100129C
OM522/2 COF100547E
OM523 COF100120C
OM523 COF100502E
OM523/1 COF100125C
OM610 COF100130C
OM614 COF100128C
OM653 COF100155C
OP520 COF100030S
OP520/1 COF100230S
OP525 COF100150S
OP525/1 COF100156S
OP525/2 COF100125S
OP526 COF100160S
OP526/1 COF100183S
OP526/6 COF101288S
OP526/7 COF102101S
OP530 COF100165S
OP532/1 COF100148S
OP532/2 COF100182S
OP533/1 COF102106S
OP536 COF100110S
OP537 COF100101S
OP537/1 COF101103S
OP537/2 COF100136S
OP539 COF100170S
OP540 COF100106S
OP540/1 COF100118S
OP541 COF101105S
OP543 COF100103S
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OP544 COF100151S
OP545 COF100107S
OP545/2 COF102126S
OP546 COF100115S
OP546/1 COF102138S
OP554 COF103101S
OP558 COF100123S
OP559 COF100168S
OP564 COF100180S
OP564/1 COF100203S
OP566 COF100117S
OP566 COF100235S
OP567 COF100209S
OP567/3 COF100181S
OP568 COF100164S
OP569 COF100102S
OP570 COF101102S
OP570/1 COF101102S
OP570T COF101102S
OP572 COF100138S
OP572 COF102110S
OP573 COF100113S
OP574 COF100137S
OP574 COF102119S
OP575 COF100128S
OP575/1 COF100219S
OP580/2 COF100108S
OP580/7 COF102109S
OP580/8 COF100145S
OP581 COF100109S
OP586 COF100136S
OP587 COF101270S
OP587/1 COF100271S
OP588 COF102270S
OP588/2 COF102105S
OP592/5 COF100105S
OP592/7 COF100683S
OP592/8 COF101107S
OP592/9 COF101108S
OP594 COF100270S
OP595 COF100129S
OP595 COF100783S
OP595/2 COF100679S
OP597 COF100208S
OP612 COF100141S
OP616/3 COF100676S
OP617 COF100119S
OP617/1 COF100678S
OP619 COF100275S
OP619/1 COF100274S
OP619/2 COF100283S
OP620/2 COF102108S
OP630 COF101106S
OP632/5 COF100289S
OP632/6 COF101287S
OP632/7 COF100288S
OP636 COF100284S
OP641 COF100126S
OP641 COF100230S
OP641/1 COF101286S
OP641/2 COF100622S
OP642/1 COF100226S
OP642/2 COF100134S
OP642/3 COF100220S
OP643/1 COF100121S
OP643/3 COF100136S
OP643/3 COF103105S
OP643/4 COF100136S
OP643/5 COF100609S
OP645 COF100135S
OP654/1 COF100272S
PE815/2 CFF100413
PE815/5 CFF100462
PE815/6 CFF100472
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PE815/7 CFF100659
PE816/2 CFF100250
PE816/3 CFF100251
PE816/4 CFF100402
PE816/5 CFF100401
PE816/7 CFF100593
PE816/8 CFF101560
PE878/2 CFF100663
PE878/3 CFF100664
PE936/1 CFF101561
PE970 CFF100430
PE973 CFF100423
PE973/1 CFF100469
PE973/2 CFF100447
PE973/3 CFF100523
PE973/4 CFF101562
PE973/6 CFF101563
PE973/7 CFF100646
PE973/9 CFF100641
PE981/2 CFF100487
PE982 CFF100409
PE982 CFF100747
PE982/1 CFF100564
PM806 CFF100139
PM815/1 CFF100252
PM815/3 CFF100416
PM815/3 CFF500416
PM815/4 CFF100415
PM816 CFF100135
PM816/1 CFF100253
PM819 CFF100131
PM844 CFF100132
PM858 CFF100141
PM858/2 CFF100122
PM936 CFF100255
PP825 CFF100204
PP827 CFF100205
PP831 CFF100201
PP831/1 CFF100236
PP832 CFF100226
PP832/1 CFF100238
PP832/2 CFF100433
PP832/3 CFF100428
PP833 CFF100203
PP836 CFF100206
PP836/1 CFF100237
PP836/2 CFF100478
PP836/3 CFF100276
PP836/4 CFF100488
PP836/5 CFF100471
PP836/6 CFF100479
PP837 CFF100111
PP838 CFF100134
PP838/1 CFF100138
PP838/4 CFF100453
PP838/5 CFF100524
PP838/8 CFF101565
PP838/9 CFF100645
PP839 CFF100114
PP839/1 CFF100142
PP839/10 CFF100598
PP839/6 CFF100458
PP839/7 CFF100268
PP840 CFF100133
PP841 CFF100116
PP841/1 CFF100257
PP841/3 CFF101566
PP841/4 CFF100441
PP841/6 CFF100440
PP841/7 CFF100483
PP841/8 CFF100567
PP848 CFF100209
PP848/2 CFF100445
PP848/2 CFF100446
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PP848/4 CFF100475
PP848/4 CFF100590
PP849 CFF100217
PP850 CFF100144
PP850/1 CFF100118
PP850/2 CFF100263
PP851 CFF100240
PP852 CFF100146
PP852/2 CFF100568
PP853 CFF100148
PP853/1 CFF100597
PP854 CFF100481
PP855 CFF100149
PP855/1 CFF100525
PP855/1 CFF100660
PP856/1 CFF100569
PP857 CFF100145
PP857/1 CFF100417
PP857/6 CFF100498
PP859 CFF100219
PP863 CFF100211
PP864 CFF100120
PP865 CFF100218
PP865/2 CFF100246
PP865/3 CFF100455
PP865/5 CFF100466
PP866 CFF100247
PP866/1 CFF100248
PP866/2 CFF100457
PP870 CFF100229
PP876/2 CFF100529
PP876/4 CFF100463
PP879/3 CFF100405
PP880 CFF100235
PP890/1 CFF100570
PP891/3 CFF100571
PP895/1 CFF100573
PP903 CFF100215
PP905 CFF100225
PP905/2 CFF100420
PP905/3 CFF100468
PP912/3 CFF100527
PP912/4 CFF100575
PP918 CFF100576
PP918/3 CFF100476
PP918/4 CFF100577
PP927 CFF100465
PP928/2 CFF100578
PP930 CFF100228
PP932 CFF100115
PP932/1 CFF100601
PP940 CFF100124
PP940/1 CFF100117
PP940/2 CFF100427
PP940/3 CFF100431
PP942 CFF100240
PP944 CFF100489
PP946/1 CFF100485
PP947 CFF100437
PP947/1 CFF100438
PP949/1 CFF100595
PP949/2 CFF100526
PP949/4 CFF100579
PP950 CFF100452
PP954 CFF100254
PP960 CFF100262
PP960/1 CFF100414
PP966/2 CFF100503
PP966/3 CFF100502
PP968/2 CFF100408
PP969/1 CFF100490
PP969/2 CFF100599
PP974/6 CFF100644
PP976 CFF100429



402

...FILTRON CHAMPION
PP976/5 CFF100424
PP978 CFF100580
PP979/1 CFF100581
PP979/2 CFF100670
PP979/4 CFF100493
PP980/6 CFF100496
PP980/6 CFF100591
PP980/7 CFF100495
PP985 CFF100460
PP985 CFF100582
PP986 CFF100456
PP986/2 CFF100603
PP986/4 CFF100648
PP988 CFF100492
PP988/1 CFF100491
PP988/2 CFF100600
PP988/4 CFF100657
PP990 CFF100606
PP990/2 CFF100658
PP991 CFF100528
PP991/1 CFF100583
PP991/3 CFF100649
PP993 CFF100499
PS5960 CFF100249
PS820 CFF100105
PS821 CFF100104
PS842 CFF100104
PS847 CFF100110
PS862 CFF100585
PS865/4 CFF100450
PS881 CFF100101
PS883 CFF100586
PS901 CFF100102
PS9013 CFF100403
PS921 CFF100239
PS930/1 CFF100587
PS9480 CFF100258
PS974 CFF100449
PS974/1 CFF100454
PS974/2 CFF100592
PS980 CFF100588
PS980 CFF100746
PS980/1 CFF100500
PS980/2 CFF100500
PS980/3 CFF100500
PS980/8 CFF100459
PS980/9 CFF100604

FRAM CHAMPION
C 1191 CFF100131
C 4161 CFF100132
C 4891 CFF100135
C 5436 CFF100115
C 5544 CFF100141
C10026A CFF100409
C10026A CFF100747
C10039ECO CFF100255
C10039ECO CFF101561
C10043ECO CFF100593
C10194 CFF100472
C10308ECO CFF100523
C10448ECO CFF100447
C10586ECO CFF100487
C10635ECO CFF100664
C10750ECO CFF100564
C10777ECO CFF100402
C10778ECO CFF101560
C11497ECO CFF100641
C11574 CFF100659
C11748 CFF100663
C11864Z CFF100139
C3DB COF100124C
C4152 CFF100480
C4986A CFF100209

...FRAM CHAMPION
C5563 CFF100141
C5940 CFF100252
C5946 CFF100122
C7515 CFF100480
C8827 CFF100250
C8837 CFF100413
C8990ECO CFF100430
C9678 CFF100462
C9766ECO CFF100423
C9815ECO CFF100401
C9816ECO CFF100469
C9817ECO CFF100415
C9927ECO CFF100416
C9990 CFF100253
CA 10 788 CAF100827P
CA 2657 CAF100110R
CA 2699 CAF100118R
CA 2724 CAF100102R
CA 2732 CAF100110R
CA 2740 CAF100120R
CA 3118 CAF100101R
CA 3121 CAF100121R
CA 3144 CAF100508P
CA 3145 CAF100155R
CA 3146 CAF100198R
CA 3154 CAF100115R
CA 3169 CAF100165R
CA 3174B CAF100401C
CA 3333 CAF100102R
CA 3425 CAF100169R
CA 3566 CAF100208R
CA 3943 CAF100230R
CA 3998 CAF100254R
CA 4219 CAF100706R
CA 4244 CAF100108R
CA 4264 CAF100518P
CA 4303 CAF100540P
CA 4317 CAF100102R
CA 4320 CAF100159R
CA 4335 CAF100148R
CA 4365 CAF100531P
CA 4499 CAF100136R
CA 4538 CAF100515P
CA 4539 CAF100516P
CA 4575 CAF100528P
CA 4594 CAF100200R
CA 4598 CAF100533P
CA 4760 CAF100117R
CA 4964 CAF100229R
CA 5132 CAF100224R
CA 5160 CAF100225R
CA 5227 CAF100551P
CA 5279 CAF100247R
CA 5301 CAF100572P
CA 5307 CAF100560P
CA 5349 CAF100590P
CA 5350 CAF100607P
CA 5357 CAF100612P
CA 5367 CAF100147R
CA 5400 CAF100598P
CA 5445 CAF100623P
CA 5468 CAF100619P
CA 5489 CAF100624P
CA 5554 CAF100529P
CA 5560 CAF100628P
CA 5578 CAF100663P
CA 5581 CAF100588P
CA 5613 CAF100550P
CA 6362 CAF100436C
CA 6395 CAF100565P
CA 6664 CAF100636P
CA 7174 CAF100646P
CA10022 CAF100773P
CA10023 CAF100852P

...FRAM CHAMPION
CA10046 CAF100450C
CA10050 CAF100775P
CA10051 CAF100789P
CA10056 CAF100461C
CA10057 CAF101248P
CA10058 CAF100869P
CA10070 CAF100795P
CA10086 CAF100843P
CA10088 CAF100873P
CA10114 CAF100788P
CA10116 CAF100746P
CA10117 CAF100766P
CA10144 CAF100800P
CA10159 CAF100931P
CA10164 CAF100876P
CA10165 CAF100919P
CA10169 CAF100920P
CA10171 CAF101107P
CA10190 CAF100940P
CA10191 CAF101092P
CA10201 CAF100892P
CA10203 CAF100988P
CA10211 CAF100952P
CA10212 CAF101013P
CA10213 CAF100840P
CA10224 CAF100847P
CA10233 CAF100922P
CA10234 CAF100956P
CA10236 CAF100808P
CA10239 CAF100473C
CA10249 CAF100724P
CA10250 CAF100739P
CA10251 CAF100737P
CA10252 CAF100757P
CA10256 CAF100842P
CA10273 CAF100488C
CA10280 CAF100735P
CA10286 CAF100882P
CA10290 CAF100889P
CA10296 CAF100893P
CA10306 CAF100862P
CA10327 CAF100974P
CA10328 CAF100883P
CA10330 CAF100872P
CA10332 CAF100961P
CA10333 CAF100969P
CA10334 CAF100858P
CA10354 CAF100741P
CA10355 CAF100878P
CA10356 CAF100861P
CA10378 CAF100463C
CA10379 CAF100462C
CA10399 CAF100794P
CA10414 CAF100449C
CA10416 CAF100929P
CA10417 CAF100971P
CA10418 CAF100921P
CA10432 CAF100867P
CA10446 CAF100981P
CA10447 CAF100716R
CA10470 CAF100891P
CA10472 CAF100767P
CA10485 CAF100489R
CA10496 CAF100970P
CA10498 CAF100860P
CA10499 CAF100932P
CA10509 CAF100748P
CA10519 CAF100802P
CA10520 CAF100896P
CA10521 CAF100493C
CA10522 CAF100895P
CA10523 CAF100474C
CA10524 CAF100485C
CA10525 CAF100881P

...FRAM CHAMPION
CA10565 CAF100894P
CA10595 CAF100874P
CA10596 CAF100877P
CA10599 CAF100835P
CA10615 CAF100955P
CA10630 CAF100943P
CA10650 CAF100880P
CA10651 CAF100915P
CA10652 CAF101215P
CA10653 CAF100888P
CA10654 CAF100918P
CA10655 CAF101953P
CA10662-2 CAF100844P
CA10663 CAF100934P
CA10671 CAF101010P
CA10675 CAF100958P
CA10683 CAF100855P
CA10685 CAF100954P
CA10699 CAF100879P
CA10700 CAF100887P
CA10720 CAF101051P
CA10741 CAF100937P
CA10762 CAF100985P
CA10767 CAF101083P
CA10822 CAF100487C
CA10878 CAF101139P
CA10879 CAF100986P
CA10880 CAF100945P
CA10889 CAF100935P
CA10911 CAF100925P
CA10912 CAF100998P
CA10913 CAF101011P
CA10942 CAF100885P
CA10947 CAF100836P
CA10948 CAF100976P
CA10963 CAF100859P
CA11070 CAF101079R
CA11071 CAF100939P
CA11072 CAF100916P
CA11073 CAF101078P
CA11100 CAF100543P
CA11111 CAF101068P
CA11188 CAF100997P
CA11198 CAF100496R
CA11199 CAF100497C
CA11200 CAF100957P
CA11201 CAF101060P
CA11206 CAF101032P
CA11211 CAF101066R
CA11222 CAF101071P
CA11232 CAF100980P
CA11241 CAF100917P
CA11263 CAF101052P
CA11286 CAF100936P
CA11288 CAF101069P
CA11304 CAF101065P
CA11305 CAF101111P
CA11360 CAF101063P
CA11361 CAF101014P
CA11411 CAF101080P
CA11424 CAF101081R
CA11432 CAF101033P
CA11441 CAF100989P
CA11458 CAF101110P
CA11496 CAF101072P
CA11499 CAF101077P
CA11501 CAF101082P
CA11503 CAF101067P
CA11504 CAF100816P
CA11652 CAF101106P
CA11654 CAF101062P
CA12034 CAF101245P
CA2623 CAF100122R
CA2676 CAF100108R



403

...FRAM CHAMPION
CA2718 CAF100107R
CA2729 CAF100103R
CA3105 CAF100492C
CA3159 CAF100149R
CA3167 CAF100133R
CA3295 CAF100711R
CA3373 CAF100502P
CA3399 CAF100505P
CA352 CAF100105R
CA353 CAF100108R
CA3576A CAF100652P
CA3660 CAF100506P
CA3901 CAF100685P
CA3997 CAF100573P
CA4202 CAF100705R
CA4261 CAF100169R
CA4263 CAF100521P
CA4285 CAF100123R
CA4308 CAF100169R
CA4309 CAF100548P
CA4311 CAF100215R
CA4354 CAF100145R
CA4369 CAF100419C
CA4383 CAF100596P
CA4385 CAF100184R
CA4524 CAF100132R
CA4534 CAF100552P
CA4540 CAF100532P
CA4543 CAF100514P
CA4555 CAF100523P
CA4556 CAF100520P
CA4561 CAF100191R
CA4568 CAF100547P
CA4576 CAF100527P
CA4580 CAF100563P
CA4595 CAF100151R
CA4597 CAF100534P
CA4739 CAF100153R
CA4778 CAF100605P
CA4813 CAF100431C
CA4818 CAF100209R
CA4822 CAF100162R
CA4940 CAF100211R
CA4979 CAF100417C
CA5108 CAF100567P
CA5108 CAF100570P
CA5109 CAF100507P
CA5109 CAF100568P
CA5125 CAF100983P
CA5140 CAF100535P
CA5144 CAF100516P
CA5161 CAF100226R
CA5180 CAF100430C
CA5184 CAF100626P
CA5205 CAF100557P
CA5205 CAF100663P
CA5228 CAF100561P
CA5229 CAF100212R
CA5233 CAF100634P
CA5266 CAF100576P
CA5267 CAF100579P
CA5294 CAF100558P
CA5308 CAF100429C
CA5309 CAF100190R
CA5329 CAF100438C
CA5331 CAF101109R
CA5351 CAF100590P
CA5352 CAF100577P
CA5358 CAF100631P
CA5369 CAF100708R
CA5370 CAF100583P
CA5376A CAF100585P
CA5377 CAF100582P
CA5397 CAF100554P

...FRAM CHAMPION
CA5400 CAF100599P
CA5400 CAF100657P
CA5411 CAF100598P
CA5433 CAF100618P
CA5436 CAF100644P
CA5456 CAF100233R
CA5461 CAF100432C
CA5463 CAF100638P
CA5466 CAF100677P
CA5488 CAF100615P
CA5492 CAF100654P
CA5494 CAF100632P
CA5495 CAF100639P
CA5496 CAF100640P
CA5496 CAF100643P
CA5517A CAF100648P
CA5518 CAF100649P
CA5519 CAF100647P
CA5522 CAF100687P
CA5522 CAF100690P
CA5527 CAF100676P
CA5538 CAF100756P
CA5595 CAF100731P
CA5611 CAF100186R
CA5612 CAF100408C
CA5619 CAF100604P
CA5619 CAF100665P
CA5619 CAF101029P
CA5627 CAF100684P
CA5641 CAF100687P
CA5646 CAF100818P
CA5657 CAF100698P
CA5658 CAF100693P
CA5668 CAF101112R
CA5673 CAF100702P
CA5677 CAF100611P
CA5678 CAF100414C
CA5680 CAF100668P
CA5680 CAF100670P
CA5681 CAF100669P
CA5682 CAF100671P
CA5687 CAF100933P
CA5709 CAF100694P
CA5716 CAF100772P
CA5736 CAF100440C
CA5739 CAF100685P
CA5741 CAF100475C
CA5776 CAF101251R
CA5777 CAF100692P
CA5780 CAF100685P
CA5781 CAF100733P
CA5782 CAF100700P
CA5799 CAF100633P
CA5826 CAF100688P
CA5827 CAF100562P
CA5830 CAF100651P
CA5854 CAF100703P
CA5871 CAF100470C
CA5875 CAF100871P
CA5891 CAF100866P
CA5894 CAF100822P
CA5898 CAF100696P
CA5929 CAF100697P
CA5930 CAF100495C
CA5941 CAF100705P
CA5944 CAF100682P
CA5945 CAF100683P
CA5948 CAF100643P
CA5948 CAF100742P
CA5970 CAF100689P
CA5988 CAF100713R
CA5994 CAF100471C
CA622APL CAF100409C
CA6376 CAF100249R

...FRAM CHAMPION
CA6389 CAF100721R
CA6395 CAF100549P
CA6395 CAF100815P
CA6395 CAF100927P
CA660PL CAF100106R
CA6807 CAF100661P
CA6867 CAF100930P
CA6868 CAF100625P
CA7245 CAF100228R
CA7336 CAF100672P
CA7344 CAF100962P
CA7351 CAF100848P
CA7440 CAF100666P
CA7764 CAF100727P
CA7775 CAF100522P
CA8069 CAF100695P
CA8162 CAF100947P
CA8208 CAF100826P
CA8220 CAF100774P
CA8548 CAF100846P
CA8675 CAF100641P
CA8720 CAF100864P
CA8733 CAF100716P
CA8734 CAF100824P
CA8748 CAF100442C
CA8766 CAF100853P
CA8768-2 CAF100785P
CA8772 CAF100710R
CA8774 CAF100434C
CA8779 CAF100973P
CA8786 CAF100456C
CA8789 CAF100441C
CA8797 CAF100725P
CA8812 CAF100564P
CA8812 CAF100681P
CA8817 CAF100928P
CA8821 CAF100707P
CA8822 CAF100963P
CA8824 CAF100728P
CA8829 CAF100685P
CA8887 CAF100701P
CA8889 CAF100926P
CA8899 CAF100709P
CA8900 CAF100714C
CA8918 CAF100886P
CA8918 CAF100964P
CA8919 CAF100722P
CA8922 CAF100833P
CA8926 CAF100715C
CA8934 CAF100443C
CA8937 CAF100468C
CA8939 CAF100713R
CA8939 CAF100719R
CA8963 CAF100699P
CA8972 CAF100809P
CA8979 CAF100849P
CA8985 CAF100460C
CA8995 CAF100721P
CA8996 CAF101258P
CA9015 CAF100734P
CA9021 CAF100829P
CA9022 CAF101201P
CA9041 CAF100787P
CA9054 CAF100856P
CA9073 CAF100823P
CA9082 CAF100729P
CA9093 CAF100711P
CA9094 CAF100710P
CA9095 CAF100978P
CA9096-2 CAF100726P
CA9102 CAF100730P
CA9103 CAF100740P
CA9103 CAF100979P
CA9126 CAF100738P

...FRAM CHAMPION
CA9277 CAF100764P
CA9295 CAF100811P
CA9300 CAF100718R
CA9313 CAF100753P
CA9315 CAF100797P
CA9327 CAF100713P
CA9328 CAF100714P
CA9329 CAF100712P
CA9339 CAF100819P
CA9340 CAF100754P
CA9340 CAF100834P
CA9359 CAF100768P
CA9391 CAF100718P
CA9392 CAF100851P
CA9409 CAF100814P
CA9410 CAF100715P
CA9411 CAF100720P
CA9415 CAF100890P
CA9423 CAF100717P
CA9426 CAF100781P
CA9428 CAF100857P
CA9431 CAF100719P
CA9438 CAF100446C
CA9441 CAF100825P
CA9482 CAF100813P
CA9483 CAF100982P
CA9488 CAF100966P
CA9489 CAF100841P
CA9493 CAF100457C
CA9494 CAF100810P
CA9497 CAF100923P
CA9513 CAF100950P
CA9525 CAF100760P
CA9542 CAF100870P
CA9544 CAF100984P
CA9564 CAF100845P
CA9572 CAF100735P
CA9573 CAF100805P
CA9574 CAF100736P
CA9622 CAF100708P
CA9622 CAF100752P
CA9629 CAF100743P
CA9632 CAF100792P
CA9636 CAF100938P
CA9643 CAF100706P
CA9646 CAF100949P
CA9647 CAF100972P
CA9652 CAF100839P
CA9653 CAF100838P
CA9658 CAF100761P
CA9668 CAF100751P
CA9680 CAF100464C
CA9694 CAF100793P
CA9695 CAF100762P
CA9696 CAF100830P
CA9708 CAF100863P
CA9709 CAF100459C
CA9711 CAF100806P
CA9725 CAF100759P
CA9728 CAF100951P
CA9728 CAF100977P
CA9738 CAF100967P
CA9751 CAF100885P
CA9754 CAF100755P
CA9759 CAF100875P
CA9764 CAF100859P
CA9777 CAF100837P
CA9784 CAF100758P
CA9800 CAF100466C
CA9800 CAF100467C
CA9812 CAF100854P
CA9826 CAF101049P
CA9847 CAF100770P
CA9849 CAF100828P



404

...FRAM CHAMPION
CA9894 CAF100832P
CA9898 CAF100831P
CA9902 CAF100801P
CA9916 CAF100732R
CA9923 CAF100816P
CA9924 CAF100850P
CA9932 CAF100820P
CA9937 CAF100817P
CA9942 CAF100744P
CA9943 CAF100924P
CA9945 CAF100812P
CA9950 CAF100469C
CA9951 CAF100458C
CA9991 CAF100769P
CA9993 CAF100868P
CA9997 CAF100944P
CF10025 CCF0100
CF10059 CCF0023
CF10062 CCF0125
CF10067 CCF0061
CF10073 CCF0017
CF10073 CCF0142
CF10080 CCF0427
CF10087 CCF0132
CF10200 CCF0293
CF10204-2 CCF0120
CF10207 CCF0118
CF10210 CCF0003
CF10210-2 CCF0181
CF10218-2 CCF0129
CF10245-2 CCF0030
CF10248 CCF0033
CF10282 CCF0119
CF10285 CCF0051
CF10329 CCF0056
CF10381 CCF0133
CF10411 CCF0337
CF10413 CCF0139
CF10420 CCF0159
CF10431 CCF0045
CF10436 CCF0180
CF10442 CCF0143
CF10457 CCF0173
CF10471 CCF0172
CF10501 CCF0116
CF10511-2 CCF0455
CF10526 CCF0026
CF10528 CCF0153
CF10534-2 CCF0458
CF10536-2 CCF0137
CF10545 CCF0456
CF10546 CCF0025
CF10553 CCF0154
CF10555-2 CCF0199
CF10597 CCF0155
CF10621 CCF0351
CF10627 CCF0034
CF10659 CCF0152
CF10774 CCF0134
CF10776 CCF0160
CF10824-2 CCF0466
CF10831 CCF0147
CF10889 CCF0448
CF10893 CCF0413
CF10917 CCF0058
CF10918-2 CCF0037
CF10921 CCF0383
CF10923 CCF0242
CF10930 CCF0177
CF10933-2 CCF0156
CF10939 CCF0151
CF11119 CCF0140
CF11152 CCF0436
CF11166 CCF0164

...FRAM CHAMPION
CF11177 CCF0499
CF11178 CCF0485
CF11182 CCF0185
CF11243 CCF0471
CF11244 CCF0182
CF11245 CCF0032
CF11247-2 CCF0435
CF11261 CCF0161
CF11414 CCF0441
cf11415-2 CCF0225
CF11434 CCF0186
CF11444 CCF0424
CF11464 CCF0468
CF11470 CCF0473
CF11472 CCF0440
CF11483 CCF0007
CF11484 CCF0464
CF11486 CCF0303
CF11506-2 CCF0187
CF11532-2 CCF0506
CF11544 CCF0490
CF11661 CCF0472
CF11662 CCF0474
CF11678-2 CCF0417
CF11706 CCF0475
CF11786 CCF0433
CF11854 CCF0476
CF11862 CCF0122
CF11862 CCF0477
CF11884 CCF0461
CF12222 CCF0479
CF12224 CCF0170
CF5475 CCF0079
CF5662 CCF0209
CF5663 CCF0001
CF5664 CCF0179
CF5664 CCF0327
CF5665 CCF0360
CF5817 CCF0113
CF5818 CCF0321
CF5819 CCF0073
CF5819 CCF0309
CF5823 CCF0202
CF5842 CCF0201
CF5846 CCF0049
CF5847 CCF0066
CF5848 CCF0237
CF5850 CCF0046
CF5851 CCF0341
CF5863 CCF0002
CF5864 CCF0005
CF5865 CCF0335
CF5893 CCF0101
CF5942 CCF0070
CF5972-2 CCF0157
CF8103 CCF0041
CF8714 CCF0063
CF8750 CCF0095
CF8777 CCF0081
CF8799 CCF0031
CF8831 CCF0024
CF8832-2 CCF0009
CF8838 CCF0035
CF8867 CCF0331
CF8868 CCF0013
CF8890 CCF0315
CF8913 CCF0068
CF9051 CCF0282
CF9071 CCF0082
CF9293 CCF0062
CF9294 CCF0028
CF9323 CCF0320
CF9323 CCF0465
CF9335 CCF0018

...FRAM CHAMPION
CF9336 CCF0097
CF9337 CCF0355
CF9338 CCF0089
CF9338 CCF0175
CF9338 CCF0336
CF9364 CCF0011
CF9383 CCF0096
CF9395 CCF0065
CF9396 CCF0029
CF9398 CCF0227
CF9406 CCF0093
CF9408 CCF0146
CF9414 CCF0019
CF9442 CCF0060
CF9466 CCF0123
CF9485 CCF0040
CF9495 CCF0015
CF9509 CCF0084R
CF9533 CCF0094
CF9545 CCF0067
CF9546 CCF0083
CF9579 CCF0075
CF9586 CCF0006
CF9594 CCF0311
CF9640 CCF0260
CF9645 CCF0124
CF9659 CCF0054
CF9666 CCF0328
CF9686 CCF0052
CF9691 CCF0310
CF9724 CCF0381
CF9740-2 CCF0055
CF9756 CCF0106
CF9761 CCF0117
CF9787 CCF0109
CF9819-2 CCF0338
CF9827 CCF0012
CF9832-2 CCF0111
CF9846 CCF0050
CF9881 CCF0021
CF9882 CCF0131
CF9882 CCF0354
CF9882 CCF0460
CF9904 CCF0357
CF9905 CCF0168
CF9934 CCF0099
CFA10055 CCF0348C
CFA10103-2 CCF0115C
CFA10205-2 CCF0120C
CFA10206 CCF0118C
CFA10209-2 CCF0339C
CFA10285 CCF0051C
CFA10307 CCF0006C
CFA10365 CCF0119C
CFA10366 CCF0144C
CFA10417 CCF0184C
CFA10419-2 CCF0137C
CFA10435 CCF0143C
CFA10436 CCF0180C
CFA10450 CCF0168C
CFA10450 CCF0218RC
CFA10458 CCF0173C
CFA10474-2 CCF0141C
CFA10527 CCF0023C
CFA10529 CCF0150C
CFA10582 CCF0352C
CFA10584 CCF0109C
CFA10612 CCF0171C
CFA10746 CCF0038C
CFA10761 CCF0426C
CFA10775 CCF0134C
CFA10828-2 CCF0349C
CFA10830 CCF0162C
CFA10920-2 CCF0166C

...FRAM CHAMPION
CFA10934 CCF0149C
CFA10943 CCF0097C
CFA11164 CCF0227C
CFA11220-2 CCF0422C
CFA11239 CCF0467C
CFA11285 CCF0469C
CFA11429 CCF0429C
CFA11430 CCF0470C
CFA11436 CCF0437C
CFA11472 CCF0440C
CFA11484 CCF0464C
CFA11486 CCF0303C
CFA11643 CCF0480C
CFA11779 CCF0313C
CFA5846 CCF0049C
CFA8714 CCF0063C
CFA8714 CCF0071C
CFA8831 CCF0024C
CFA8868 CCF0013C
CFA8869 CCF0112C
CFA8874 CCF0208C
CFA8876 CCF0070C
CFA8877 CCF0201C
CFA8878 CCF0046C
CFA8879 CCF0002C
CFA8880 CCF0360C
CFA8882 CCF0209C
CFA8893 CCF0001C
CFA8894 CCF0073C
CFA8912-2 CCF0057C
CFA8913 CCF0068C
CFA9071 CCF0082C
CFA9077 CCF0087C
CFA9364 CCF0011C
CFA9396 CCF0029C
CFA9404 CCF0320C
CFA9404 CCF0465C
CFA9405-2 CCF0302C
CFA9406 CCF0093C
CFA9408 CCF0323C
CFA9442 CCF0060C
CFA9445 CCF0294C
CFA9495 CCF0015C
CFA9533 CCF0094C
CFA9534 CCF0327C
CFA9548 CCF0124C
CFA9562 CCF0047
CFA9562 CCF0047C
CFA9623 CCF0113C
CFA9665 CCF0116C
CFA9666 CCF0328C
CFA9686 CCF0052C
CFA9785 CCF0107C
CFA9827 CCF0012C
CFA9881 CCF0021C
CFA9920 CCF0008C
CG8953ECO CFF100251
CH 2801/1 COF100109C
CH 2930 COF100104C
CH 2965 COF100115C
CH 4536 COF100103C
CH 4748 COF100108C
CH 4802 COF100114C
CH 5565 COF100125C
CH 962PL COF100107C
CH10035ECO COF100563E
CH10045ECO COF100536E
CH10047ECO COF100578E
CH10054ECO COF100533E
CH10075ECO COF100571E
CH10158ECO COF100567E
CH10160ECO COF100596E
CH10197ECO COF100565E
CH10246ECO COF100559E



405

...FRAM CHAMPION
CH10323ECO COF100566E
CH10331ECO COF100572E
CH10415ECO COF100573E
CH10473ECO COF100581E
CH10512ECO COF100570E
CH10532ECO COF100586E
CH10623ECO COF100606E
CH10628ECO COF100575E
CH10658ECO COF100605E
CH10660ECO COF100579E
CH10660ECO COF100702E
CH10717AECO COF100530E
CH10717ECO COF100530E
CH10751ECO COF100600E
CH10759ECO COF100580E
CH10876ECO COF100693E
CH10945ECO COF100613E
CH11015ECO COF100701E
CH11038ECO COF101610E
CH11079ECO COF100604E
CH11120ECO COF100680E
CH11150ECO COF101597E
CH11163ECO COF100692E
CH11208ECO COF100574E
CH11276ECO COF100647E
CH11277ECO COF100599E
CH11299ECO COF100684E
CH11442ECO COF100695E
CH11473ECO COF100682E
CH11475ECO COF100599E
CH11498ECO COF100697E
CH11675ECO COF100673E
CH2838 COF100108C
CH4797 COF100105C
CH4797 COF100106C
CH5151 COF100120C
CH5151 COF100502E
CH5221 COF100129C
CH5320 COF100121C
CH5320 COF100548E
CH5958ECO COF100519E
CH5976ECO COF100520E
CH5979ECO COF100514E
CH5993ECO COF100507E
CH6848 COF100506E
CH8081ECO COF100504E
CH8087ECO COF100517E
CH8158ECO COF100515E
CH8213ECO COF100516E
CH8530ECO COF100505E
CH8765ECO COF100155C
CH8776ECO COF100510E
CH8814ECO COF100524E
CH8871ECO COF100539E
CH8902ECO COF100509E
CH8905ECO COF100511E
CH8978ECO COF100512E
CH8978ECO COF100555E
CH8980ECO COF100513E
CH9011ECO COF100518E
CH9018ECO COF100568E
CH9023ECO COF100557E
CH9024ECO COF100130E
CH9232ECO COF100552E
CH9301ECO COF100508E
CH9305ECO COF100560E
CH9348ECO COF100528E
CH9382ECO COF100535E
CH9432ECO COF100582E
CH9437ECO COF100521E
CH9443ECO COF100131E
CH9462ECO COF100532E
CH9463ECO COF100525E
CH946PL COF100109C

...FRAM CHAMPION
CH9496ECO COF100562E
CH9528ECO COF100545E
CH9530ECO COF100527E
CH9540ECO COF100569E
CH9547ECO COF100544E
CH9584ECO COF100558E
CH964PL COF100104C
CH9657CECO COF100529E
CH9657CECO COF100699E
CH9685ECO COF100561E
CH9706ECO COF100540E
CH9713ECO COF100531E
CH9713ECO COF100786E
CH9801ECO COF100588E
CH9911ECO COF100534E
CH9918ECO COF100550E
CH9919ECO COF100564E
CH9955ECO COF100584E
CH9972 COF100605E
CH9973AECO COF100530E
CH9973AECO COF100787E
CH9994ECO COF100549E
G 12-1 CFF100101
G 3713 CFF100203
G 3727 CFF100219
G 3736 CFF100210
G 3737 CFF100212
G 3744 CFF100204
G 3746 CFF100216
G 4777 CFF100215
G 5607 CFF100230
G 6398 CFF100204
G 6398 CFF100217
G 6400 CFF100201
G 6451 CFF100228
G 6574 CFF100226
G 6826 CFF100229
G 7355 CFF100211
G10146 CFF100488
G10147 CFF100488
G10214 CFF100471
G10215 CFF100479
G10243 CFF100478
G11140 CFF100463
G3359A CFF100102
G3747 CFF100205
G3829 CFF100206
G4164 CFF100101
G4174 CFF100104
G4191 CFF100585
G4715 CFF100512
G4774 CFF100586
G4777 CFF100201
G5311 CFF100203
G5404 CFF100247
G5540 CFF100225
G5738 CFF100594
G5774 CFF100238
G5857 CFF100236
G5869 CFF100248
G5870 CFF100237
G5915 CFF100240
G5977 CFF100240
G5982 CFF100575
G6344 CFF100110
G6526 COF100128S
G6674 CFF100576
G6827 CFF100461
G7099 CFF100218
G7146 CFF100235
G7729 CFF100239
G8016 CFF100470
G8018 CFF100246
G8160 CFF100464

...FRAM CHAMPION
G8711 CFF100630
G8864 CFF100529
G9292 CFF100450
G9484 CFF100455
G9526 CFF100438
G9552 CFF100457
G9791 CFF100488
G9809 CFF100465
G9839 CFF100466
G9879 CFF100428
G9879 CFF100433
G9995 CFF100476
P 4173 CFF100105
P 4174 CFF100101
P 4174 CFF100104
P 4183 CFF100111
P 4586 CFF100146
P 4836 CFF100134
P 5173 CFF100148
P 5328 CFF100114
P 5537 CFF100120
P 5661 CFF100138
P10048 CFF100500
P10089 CFF100424
P10100 CFF100456
P10148 CFF100483
P10196 CFF100598
P10222 CFF100460
P10292 CFF100591
P10357 CFF100568
P10441 CFF100599
P10449 CFF100459
P10508 CFF100435
P10533 CFF100498
P10535 CFF100497
P10669 CFF100600
P10820 CFF100499
P10852 CFF100530
P11036 CFF100603
P11039 CFF100424
P11046 CFF100657
P11047 CFF100644
P11139 CFF100660
P11194 CFF100645
P11460 CFF100442
P4159 CFF100133
P4178 CFF100489
P4179 CFF100520
P4506 CFF100131
P4520 CFF100111
P4549A CFF100116
P4549A CFF100259
P4587 CFF100111
P4807 CFF100481
P4886 CFF100146
P4896 CFF100501
P4922 CFF100149
P5138 CFF100145
P5162 CFF100521
P5651 CFF100144
P5653 CFF100118
P5655 CFF100117
P5672 CFF100115
P8043 CFF100111
P8833 CFF100485
P8916 CFF100260
P8935 CFF100256
P9384 CFF100441
P9436 CFF100257
P9452 CFF100473
P9529 CFF100569
P9554 CFF100431
P9635 CFF100440
P9677 CFF100429

...FRAM CHAMPION
P9760 COF101289S
P9811 CFF100449
P9910 CFF100524
P9946 CFF100500
P9947 CFF100454
PA4248 CAF100503P
PA4418A CAF100513P
PA4419 CAF100501P
PCS11043 CFF100567
PH 16 COF100102S
PH 2800/1 COF100102S
PH 2807/1 COF100102S
PH 2809 COF100102S
PH 2811 COF100102S
PH 2833 COF100145S
PH 2839 COF103101S
PH 2849 COF100208S
PH 2850 COF102105S
PH 2855A COF100102S
PH 2857A COF100102S
PH 2857A COF100148S
PH 2861A COF100164S
PH 2863/1 COF100117S
PH 2871 COF100110S
PH 2874 COF102116S
PH 2879 COF100102S
PH 2897A COF102108S
PH 2934 COF101105S
PH 2951 COF102110S
PH 2954 COF100170S
PH 2957 COF100160S
PH 2964 COF100165S
PH 2978 COF100209S
PH 2985 COF100109S
PH 2992 COF103105S
PH 2994 COF102105S
PH 3569 COF100150S
PH 43 COF100117S
PH 4478 COF100101S
PH 4482 COF100106S
PH 4547 COF101103S
PH 4681 COF100113S
PH 4722 COF101102S
PH 4743 COF102105S
PH 4847A COF100270S
PH 4848 COF100152S
PH 4854 COF100137S
PH 4870 COF100110S
PH 4883 COF100151S
PH 4967 COF100138S
PH 4997 COF100180S
PH 5112 COF100230S
PH 5114 COF101103S
PH 5123 COF100274S
PH 5124 COF100275S
PH 5139 COF100112S
PH 5166 COF100141S
PH 5190 COF100116S
PH 5190 COF100271S
PH 5230 COF101103S
PH 5375 COF100121S
PH 5484 COF100156S
PH 5610 COF103105S
PH 6355 COF101270S
PH 8A COF102105S
PH 966B COF102103S
PH 977A COF102119S
PH10267 COF101108S
PH10268 COF101107S
PH10298 COF100183S
PH10600 COF102101S
PH10684 COF100288S
PH10757 COF100622S
PH10757 COF101286S



406

...FRAM CHAMPION
PH11016 COF100219S
PH11275 COF100783S
PH11440 COF100609S
PH11457 COF100676S
PH2 COF102106S
PH2803-2 COF102105S
PH2809 COF100181S
PH2815 COF102105S
PH2834 COF102103S
PH2843 COF100102S
PH2853 COF100117S
PH2857 COF100102S
PH2857A COF100117S
PH2861A COF100102S
PH2861B COF100164S
PH2865A COF100110S
PH2870A COF100160S
PH2872 COF102103S
PH2881 COF102105S
PH2934 COF102103S
PH2947 COF100101S
PH2957 COF100101S
PH2957 COF100168S
PH2964 COF100106S
PH2964 COF100115S
PH2996 COF102105S
PH3917 COF100208S
PH3950 COF100110S
PH4468 COF100158S
PH4485 COF103105S
PH4553A COF100103S
PH4558 COF100107S
PH4702 COF100204S
PH4703 COF100226S
PH4703 COF101103S
PH4751 COF100104S
PH4952 COF100104S
PH4985 COF102110S
PH4998 COF100129S
PH5100 COF100270S
PH5113 COF101103S
PH5114 COF103105S
PH5123 COF100274S
PH5126 COF102270S
PH5203 COF100123S
PH5210 COF100148S
PH5317 COF102126S
PH5343 COF100116S
PH5443 COF102105S
PH5458 COF101103S
PH5529 COF100284S
PH5566A COF100118S
PH5566A COF100122S
PH5592 COF100283S
PH5594A COF100679S
PH5616 COF100148S
PH5618 COF100272S
PH5645 COF101105S
PH5645 COF101106S
PH5717 COF100108S
PH5796 COF100136S
PH5803 COF100148S
PH5822 COF100030S
PH5833 COF100150S
PH5883 COF100125S
PH5885 COF100134S
PH6811 COF100110S
PH6811 COF100119S
PH6811 COF100208S
PH6811 COF100678S
PH8993 COF100126S
PH9010 COF102271S
PH9104 COF100101S
PH9104 COF100235S

...FRAM CHAMPION
PH9105 COF100106S
PH9105 COF100165S
PH9566 COF100182S
PH9637 COF100105S
PH9733 COF100106S
PH9763 COF102138S
PH9928 COF102137S
PH9988 COF100683S
PH9B COF100102S
PS10002EWS CFF100408
PS10042 CFF100502
PS10156 CFF100475
PS10223 CFF100590
PS10235 CFF100670
PS10288 CFF100592
PS10326 CFF100495
PS10352 CFF100606
PS10393 CFF101565
PS10396 CFF100492
PS10397 CFF100491
PS10398 CFF100500
PS10486 CFF100528
PS10667 CFF100493
PS10668 CFF100525
PS10821 CFF100583
PS11272 CFF100658
PS11273 CFF100597
PS5896 CFF100142
PS5960 CFF100249
PS8745 CFF100254
PS8784 CFF100452
PS8950 CFF100262
PS9012 CFF100268
PS9039 CFF100445
PS9043 CFF100467
PS9420WST CFF100408
PS9451 CFF100453
PS9472 CFF100263
PS9476 CFF100458
PS9537 CFF100588
PS9537 CFF100746
PS9553WST CFF100405
PS9638 CFF100417
PS9789 CFF100601
PS9841 CFF100581
PS9963 CFF100446

HENGST FILTER CHAMPION
E 107 L CAF100169R
E 128.28 COF100115C
E 171 L CAF100672P
E 179 L CAF100103R
E 190 L CAF100110R
E 207L CAF100625P
E 37 L 01 CAF100504P
E 75/1 K CFF100131
E 76/1 K CFF100132
E 89 L CAF100102R
E1000L CAF100860P
E1001L CAF100812P
E1002L CAF100941P
E1003L CAF100792P
E1004L CAF100887P
E1005L CAF100967P
E100KPD182 CFF100487
E1010L CAF100493C
E1011L CAF100954P
E1015L CAF101139P
E1017L CAF100487C
E1019L CAF100888P
E1020L CAF100744P
E1024H D234 COF100605E
E1025L CAF100945P
E1026L CAF100986P

...HENGST FILTER CHAMPION
E1029L01 CAF100844P
E102H D156 COF100563E
E1030L01 CAF100844P
E1036L CAF100916P
E1037L CAF100936P
E1038L CAF100891P
E1041L CAF101014P
E1042L CAF100971P
E1043L CAF100885P
E1044L CAF100843P
E1045L CAF100918P
E1046L CAF100847P
E1047L CAF100879P
E1048L CAF100980P
E1049L CAF100874P
E1050L CAF100985P
E1053L CAF101078P
E1054L CAF101079R
E1055L CAF101081R
E105HD51 COF100510E
E1061L CAF101065P
E1065L CAF101066R
E1069L CAF101953P
E106HD171 COF100573E
E106HD34 COF100504E
E1070L CAF101110P
E1074L CAF101083P
E1075L CAF101080P
E1076L CAF100943P
E1078L CAF100939P
E1079L CAF101111P
E107H D166 COF100578E
E1082L CAF101063P
E1087L CAF101071P
E1088L CAF100935P
E1090L CAF101064P
E1104L CAF101106P
E1105L CAF101067P
E110H D24 COF100121C
E1113L CAF100496R
E1114L CAF100732R
E1120L CAF100474C
E1123L CAF101060P
E1124L CAF100997P
E1126L CAF101077P
E112H D180 COF100574E
E112L CAF100492C
E1133L CAF101082P
E1137L CAF101032P
E1139L CAF100981P
E113H D235 COF101610E
E113L CAF100711R
E1142L CAF101069P
E1146L CAF100881P
E1148L CAF100892P
E114L CAF100705R
E1155L CAF100937P
E115H01 D208 COF100580E
E1166L CAF100711P
E1173L CAF100922P
E1174L CAF100766P
E1175L CAF100882P
E1176L CAF100819P
E1177L CAF100919P
E117H D07 COF100107C
E1180L CAF100727P
E1185L CAF100801P
E1190L CAF100873P
E1191L CAF100950P
E1192L CAF100949P
E1194L CAF101215P
E1197L CAF100858P
E11H D117 COF100572E
E11H D155 COF100509E

...HENGST FILTER CHAMPION
E11H D204 COF100599E
E11H D52 COF100507E
E11HD26 COF100518E
E11HD57 COF100508E
E1201L CAF100824P
E1202L CAF100851P
E1204L CAF100760P
E1206L CAF100929P
E1207L CAF100893P
E1209L CAF100925P
E120L CAF100706R
E1210L CAF100684P
E1212L CAF100998P
E1214L CAF101033P
E1216L CAF100931P
E1217L CAF100920P
E1218L CAF100867P
E1219L CAF100928P
E121H D01 COF100108C
E1220L CAF101049P
E1229L CAF100970P
E122H D187 COF100579E
E122H D187 COF100702E
E1232L CAF100972P
E1236L CAF100957P
E1237L CAF101010P
E1238L CAF100756P
E1240L CAF100976P
E1242L CAF100886P
E1242L CAF100964P
E1243L CAF100878P
E1255L CAF101092P
E1256L CAF100675P
E1257L CAF100862P
E1271L CAF100942P
E1275L CAF101012P
E1277L CAF100683P
E1278L CAF100955P
E1281L CAF100470C
E1285L CAF101028P
E1288L CAF101107P
E1289L CAF101245P
E1291L CAF100759P
E1294L CAF100497C
E1298L CAF100965P
E12HD53 COF100514E
E1308L CAF100968P
E1319L CAF100822P
E1329L CAF101052P
E134H D06 COF100109C
E134HD06 COF100522E
E1354L CAF101068P
E135H D08 COF100105C
E135H D14 COF100106C
E142HD21 COF100506E
E1440L CAF101062P
E14H D77 COF100570E
E14L CAF100527P
E152L CAF100572P
E153L CAF100547P
E154H D48 COF100505E
E15HD59 COF100528E
E160L CAF100554P
E162H D249 COF100684E
E169L CAF100147R
E16HD51 COF100512E
E170HN D16 COF100103C
E172L CAF100228R
E173L CAF100607P
E175L CAF100583P
E183L CAF100155R
E184L CAF100117R
E184L CAF100233R
E186L CAF100101R



407

...HENGST FILTER CHAMPION
E187L CAF100153R
E189L CAF100103R
E1901LI CCF0040
E1903LC CCF0328C
E1903LI CCF0328
E1906LI-2 CCF0338
E1907LC CCF0109C
E1907LI CCF0109
E1910LI CCF0021
E1912LC CCF0043C
E1913LI-2 CCF0196
E1914LC CCF0357C
E1914LI CCF0357
E1915LI CCF0028
E1916LC01 CCF0029C
E1916LI CCF0029
E1918LC CCF0348C
E1920LC-2 CCF0203C
E1921LI CCF0202
E1925LC CCF0012C
E1925LI01 CCF0012
E1926LC CCF0116C
E1926LI CCF0116
E1927LC CCF0052C
E1927LI CCF0052
E1929LI CCF0100
E192L CAF100169R
E1930LC-2 CCF0302C
E1932LI CCF0260
E1933LC-2 CCF0059
E1933LC-2 CCF0059C
E1934LC CCF0073C
E1938LI-2 CCF0037
E1939LC CCF0060C
E1939LI CCF0060
E1942LI CCF0078
E1943LC CCF0162C
E1943LI CCF0162
E1944LC-2 CCF0339C
E1944LI-2 CCF0339
E1946LI-2 CCF0086
E1951LI CCF0027
E1953LI CCF0018
E1955LC CCF0097C
E1955LI CCF0097
E1959LC CCF0118C
E1959LI CCF0118
E195L CAF100121R
E1961LI CCF0062
E1962LC CCF0323C
E1962LI CCF0146
E1963LC CCF0006C
E1963LI CCF0006
E196HN D03 COF100104C
E196L CAF100145R
E1975LI CCF0355
E1976LI CCF0034
E1978LC CCF0197C
E1984LI CCF0099
E1985LI CCF0249
E1990LC CCF0023C
E1990LI CCF0023
E1998LC CCF0038C
E1999LI CCF0032
E19HD83 COF100525E
E200L CAF100508P
E202HD34 COF100516E
E204L CAF100568P
E205L CAF100507P
E206L CAF100567P
E206L CAF100570P
E207L CAF100625P
E20HD79 COF100524E
E210H D226 COF100587E

...HENGST FILTER CHAMPION
E212H D231 COF100692E
E215L CAF100590P
E216L CAF100582P
E21L CAF100502P
E221L CAF100628P
E227L CAF100624P
E22H D190 COF100693E
E22H D88 COF100560E
E22L CAF100505P
E236L CAF100599P
E236L01 CAF100598P
E23HD81 COF100582E
E240L CAF100871P
E240L01 CAF100692P
E241L CAF100656P
E242L CAF100700P
E243L CAF100733P
E244L CAF100431C
E249L CAF100668P
E253L CAF100634P
E27H D84 COF100562E
E2905LI CCF0310
E2906LI CCF0427
E2907LI CCF0106
E2909LI CCF0054
E2912LC01-2 CCF0349C
E2913LI CCF0351
E2914LI CCF0026
E2915LC CCF0050C
E2916LC CCF0180C
E2916LI CCF0180
E2917LI CCF0095
E2918LI CCF0337
E2919LC-2 CCF0350C
E2920LI-2 CCF0154
E2925LI CCF0003
E2928LI CCF0089
E2929LI CCF0242
E2930LI CCF0123
E2931LI CCF0478
E2932LI CCF0334
E2933LC CCF0438C
E2934LI-2 CCF0055
E2935LI CCF0336
E2936LI CCF0061
E2937LC CCF0048C
E2939LC CCF0119C
E2939LI CCF0119
E2940LI CCF0159
E2944LC-2 CCF0166C
E2944LI-2 CCF0166
E2945LC CCF0051C
E2945LI CCF0051
E2946LC CCF0171C
E2947LI CCF0147
E2948LC CCF0173C
E2948LI CCF0173
E2949LC CCF0143C
E2949LI CCF0143
E2951LC CCF0144C
E2951LI CCF0144
E2953LI CCF0155
E2954LC03 CCF0149C
E2955LI CCF0164
E2956LI CCF0165
E2957LI CCF0017
E2957LI CCF0142
E2961LI CCF0049
E2962LC CCF0134C
E2962LI CCF0134
E2963LC CCF0115C
E2963LI CCF0115
E2964LI CCF0152
E2967LC-2 CCF0120C

...HENGST FILTER CHAMPION
E2967LI-2 CCF0120
E2970LI-2 CCF0129
E2975LC CCF0426C
E2976LI CCF0058
E2977LC-2 CCF0137C
E2977LI-2 CCF0137
E2978LC-2 CCF0422C
E2979LC CCF0227C
E2979LI CCF0227
E2980LC CCF0429C
E2981LI CCF0025
E2982LI-2 CCF0458
E2983LI CCF0151
E2985LI CCF0140
E2987LI CCF0139
E2988LI CCF0468
E2989LI CCF0172
E2990LI CCF0125
E2991LC CCF0440C
E2991LI CCF0440
E2993LC CCF0470C
E2994LC CCF0464C
E2994LI CCF0464
E2995LI CCF0448
E2996LC CCF0437C
E2997LI CCF0471
E2998LC CCF0480C
E2998LI CCF0480
E299L CAF100440C
E29L CAF100501P
E301L CAF100562P
E303L CAF100654P
E304L CAF100632P
E305L CAF100612P
E308L CAF100703P
E309L CAF100651P
E30H D51 COF100130E
E30L02 CAF100516P
E311L CAF100688P
E318L CAF100926P
E31H D93 COF100558E
E31L02 CAF100563P
E321L CAF100643P
E321L CAF100742P
E322L CAF100696P
E323L CAF100521P
E324L CAF100633P
E325L CAF100564P
E325L CAF100681P
E328L CAF100186R
E32H D184 COF100596E
E32L02 CAF100517P
E332L CAF101251R
E333L CAF100414C
E334L CAF100438C
E335L CAF100557P
E336L CAF100685P
E337L CAF100712R
E338L CAF100543P
E33L CAF100506P
E340H D247 COF100673E
E340L CAF100225R
E341L CAF100561P
E342L CAF100663P
E344L CAF100615P
E345L CAF100190R
E347L CAF100212R
E348L CAF100401C
E349L CAF101109R
E350HD44 COF100513E
E350L02 CAF100446C
E351L CAF100644P
E352L CAF100689P
E353L CAF100638P

...HENGST FILTER CHAMPION
E354L CAF100529P
E355L CAF100707P
E356L CAF100687P
E358H D246 COF100697E
E35HD102 COF100131E
E36L CAF100503P
E372L-2 CAF100726P
E373L CAF100717P
E375L CAF100697P
E376L CAF100460C
E377L CAF100443C
E378L CAF100694P
E379L CAF100441C
E37H D84 COF100527E
E380L CAF100701P
E382L CAF100640P
E383L CAF100641P
E384L CAF100772P
E385L CAF100777P
E386L CAF100468C
E388L CAF100781P
E389L CAF100528P
E38H D106 COF100550E
E3901LC CCF0150C
E3902LI CCF0186
E3904LI CCF0170
E3905LI CCF0472
E3906LI CCF0490
E3908LI CCF0182
E3910LI CCF0473
E3911LI CCF0485
E3912LC CCF0469C
E3914LI CCF0475
E3915LI-2 CCF0156
E3919LC CCF0465C
E3919LI CCF0465
E391L CAF100718P
E391L01 CAF100800P
E3926LI-2 CCF0030
E3928LI-2 CCF0466
E3929LI CCF0185
E392L CAF100713R
E3931LI-2 CCF0455
E3934LI-2 CCF0506
E393L CAF100721P
E3944LI CCF0033
E394L CAF100693P
E3952LI CCF0476
E3953LI CCF0474
E3955LC CCF0443C
E3956LI CCF0177
E3957LI CCF0161
E3959LI CCF0461
E395L CAF100719P
E3960LI CCF0441
E3963LI-2 CCF0435
E3972LI CCF0479
E3973LI CCF0122
E3973LI CCF0477
E3974LI CCF0424
E3975LC CCF0158C
E3976LI CCF0293
E3977LI CCF0131
E3977LI CCF0460
E3979LI CCF0077
E397L01 CAF100787P
E3981LI CCF0413
E3982LC CCF0184C
E3982LI CCF0184
E3984LI CCF0133
E3985LI CCF0056
E3986LC CCF0313C
E3987LI CCF0436
E3988LI CCF0433



408

...HENGST FILTER CHAMPION
E398L CAF100456C
E3991LI-2 CCF0447
E3994LI CCF0160
E399L CAF100814P
E409L CAF100774P
E410L01 CAF100708P
E411L CAF100720P
E414L CAF100810P
E415L CAF100741P
E416L CAF100709P
E417L CAF100737P
E418L CAF100823P
E421L CAF100463C
E422L CAF100805P
E423KP D206 CFF100664
E423L CAF100736P
E425KP D219 CFF101560
E427L CAF100715P
E429L CAF100408C
E429L CAF100439C
E430L CAF100115R
E431L CAF100442C
E432L CAF100434C
E434L CAF100475C
E436L01 CAF100754P
E437KP D266 CFF100659
E438KP D267 CFF100663
E439KP CFF100641
E44H D110 COF100787E
E455L01-2 CAF100785P
E456L CAF100984P
E459L CAF100705P
E45H D113 COF100521E
E460L CAF100471C
E461L01 CAF100724P
E462L CAF100849P
E463L CAF100973P
E464L CAF100738P
E466L CAF100588P
E466L CAF100716P
E468L CAF100734P
E46H D126 COF100536E
E470L CAF100722P
E471L CAF100740P
E472L CAF100464C
E473L CAF100706P
E474L CAF100739P
E475L CAF100838P
E475L CAF100839P
E478L CAF100729P
E480L CAF100714C
E481L CAF100735P
E482L CAF100467C
E485L CAF100797P
E487L CAF100751P
E488L CAF100806P
E488L01 CAF101248P
E489L CAF100459C
E4906LI CCF0419
E490L CAF100752P
E4920LC-2 CCF0141C
E4921LI CCF0132
E4922LI CCF0369
E492L CAF101258P
E493L CAF100714P
E494L CAF101201P
E495L CAF100753P
E510L CAF100938P
E512L CAF100932P
E521L CAF100956P
E522L CAF100944P
E523L CAF100880P
E531L CAF100868P
E543L CAF100788P

...HENGST FILTER CHAMPION
E544L CAF100462C
E545L CAF100436C
E546L CAF100962P
E547L CAF100647P
E550L CAF100565P
E551L CAF100623P
E552L CAF100983P
E555L CAF100604P
E555L CAF100665P
E555L CAF101029P
E557L CAF100579P
E572L CAF100713P
E575L CAF100712P
E577L CAF100755P
E581L CAF100666P
E586L CAF101112R
E587L CAF100837P
E588L CAF100793P
E589L CAF100762P
E590L CAF100830P
E59KP01 D78 CFF101561
E600H D38 COF100519E
E600L CAF100875P
E601L CAF100869P
E605L CAF100794P
E606L CAF100758P
E607L CAF100649P
E609L CAF100132R
E60H D110 COF100786E
E60KP CFF100141
E610HD38 COF100520E
E610L CAF100850P
E611H D256 COF100559E
E611L CAF100795P
E612L CAF100775P
E613L CAF100789P
E614L CAF100770P
E615L CAF100816P
E616L CAF100836P
E617L CAF100856P
E618L CAF100461C
E61H D215 COF100571E
E620L CAF100469C
E621L CAF100458C
E622H D145 COF100155C
E623L CAF100731P
E625L CAF100989P
E628L CAF100676P
E630H02 D103 COF100568E
E634L CAF100743P
E637L CAF100698P
E638L CAF100809P
E639L CAF100848P
E640KP D185 CFF100564
E640L CAF100813P
E641L CAF100811P
E64KPD78 CFF100252
E652L CAF100829P
E653L CAF100685P
E656L CAF100677P
E658L CAF100831P
E659L CAF100833P
E65KP D95 CFF100462
E660L CAF100866P
E662L CAF100842P
E664L CAF100841P
E667L CAF100832P
E669L CAF100105R
E670L CAF100485C
E674L CAF100710P
E675L01 D157 CAF100489R
E676L01 CAF100895P
E677L CAF100828P
E682L CAF100723P

...HENGST FILTER CHAMPION
E684L CAF100854P
E686L CAF100728P
E686L CAF100857P
E687L CAF100855P
E689L CAF100834P
E690L CAF100863P
E692L CAF100631P
E692L CAF100927P
E693L CAF100826P
E694L CAF100619P
E695L CAF100859P
E697L CAF100852P
E698L CAF100715C
E69H D81 COF100569E
E69KP D100 CFF100402
E701L CAF100883P
E703L CAF100761P
E704L01 CAF100746P
E705L CAF100835P
E708L CAF100846P
E709L CAF100764P
E718L CAF100870P
E71H D141 COF100566E
E720L CAF100773P
E725L CAF100499C
E726L CAF100736R
E727L CAF100934P
E729L CAF100876P
E72KP02 D107 CFF100423
E732L CAF100808P
E733L CAF100473C
E734L CAF100779P
E73H D134 COF100565E
E73L CAF100229R
E746L CAF100769P
E748L CAF100802P
E751L CAF100768P
E757L CAF100825P
E758L CAF100488C
E75KD42 CFF100131
E762L CAF100646P
E763L CAF100682P
E766L CAF100585P
E766L CAF100652P
E768L CAF100725P
E769L CAF100820P
E770L CAF100532P
E774L CAF100757P
E776L CAF100690P
E780L CAF100550P
E783L CAF100923P
E790L CAF100933P
E792L CAF100685P
E796L CAF100946P
E798L CAF100716R
E799L CAF100123R
E800H COF100543E
E811H D62 COF100561E
E813L CAF100457C
E814L CAF100947P
E815L CAF100818P
E818H D238 COF100682E
E819L CAF100573P
E81L CAF100148R
E820L CAF100817P
E821L CAF100872P
E822H D315 COF100647E
E823H D263 COF100695E
E823L CAF100249R
E826H D268 COF100680E
E826L CAF100890P
E828L CAF100702P
E831L CAF100495C
E832H D317 COF100701E

...HENGST FILTER CHAMPION
E832L CAF100952P
E832L01 CAF101013P
E834L CAF100889P
E839L CAF100449C
E83KP02 D140 CFF100409
E83KP02 D140 CFF100747
E846H D336 COF100613E
E846L CAF100730P
E847L CAF100827P
E849L CAF100719R
E84KP D148 CFF101563
E850L CAF100861P
E851L CAF100921P
E853L CAF100974P
E85KP D146 CFF100523
E877L CAF100979P
E87KP D150 CFF100447
E87L01 CAF100149R
E880L CAF100548P
E882L CAF100896P
E883L CAF100853P
E884L CAF100767P
E885L CAF100924P
E887L CAF100958P
E88H D24 COF100120C
E88H D24 COF100502E
E88KP D158 CFF100469
E891L CAF100840P
E892L CAF100748P
E893L CAF100961P
E894L CAF100969P
E895L CAF100940P
E896L CAF100930P
E897L CAF100877P
E89KP D163 CFF100593
E900LC CCF0001C
E900LC CCF0112C
E900LI CCF0001
E901LI CCF0079
E902LC CCF0360C
E902LI CCF0360
E903LC CCF0208C
E903LI CCF0208
E904LC CCF0002C
E904LI CCF0002
E905LC CCF0209C
E905LI CCF0209
E907LC CCF0179C
E907LI CCF0179
E908LC CCF0113C
E908LI CCF0113
E910LC CCF0013C
E910LI CCF0013
E911LI CCF0331
E912LC CCF0282C
E912LI CCF0282
E913LC CCF0081C
E913LI CCF0081
E914LC CCF0201C
E914LI CCF0201
E915LI CCF0074
E916LI-2 CCF0009
E917LI CCF0010
E919LC CCF0046C
E919LI CCF0046
E920LI CCF0063
E921LC CCF0019C
E921LI CCF0019
E922LI CCF0075
E934LI CCF0073
E934LI CCF0309
E935LI CCF0335
E936LC CCF0070C
E936LI CCF0070



409

...HENGST FILTER CHAMPION
E939LI CCF0041
E93KP D177 CFF101562
E941LC CCF0024C
E941LI CCF0024
E942LI-2 CCF0157
E952LI CCF0084R
E952LI CCF0237
E953LI CCF0315
E957LI CCF0192
E959LI CCF0219
E960LC-2 CCF0057C
E960LI-2 CCF0057
E961LC CCF0320C
E961LI CCF0320
E962LI CCF0035
E963LI CCF0096
E964LC CCF0294C
E965LI CCF0067
E967LI CCF0031
E968LC CCF0327C
E968LI CCF0327
E970LB-R CCF0218RC
E970LC CCF0168C
E970LI CCF0168
E971LC01 CCF0082C
E971LI01 CCF0082
E972LC CCF0015C
E972LI CCF0015
E974LI CCF0083
E975LI CCF0354
E976LI CCF0341
E977LC CCF0068C
E977LI CCF0068
E978LC CCF0093C
E978LI CCF0093
E979LI CCF0101
E983LC-2 CCF0216C
E983LI-2 CCF0216
E989LC CCF0107C
E989LI CCF0107
E990LC CCF0047C
E990LC02 CCF0008C
E990LI CCF0047
E992LC CCF0094C
E992LI CCF0094
E994LI01 CCF0311
E997LC CCF0011C
E997LI CCF0011
E998LC CCF0303C
E998LI CCF0303
H 10 W 01 COF100102S
H 10 W 05 COF100102S
H 10 W 06 COF100164S
H 10 W 07 COF100204S
H 14 W 07 COF100160S
H 14 W 08 COF101105S
H 14 W 11 COF100151S
H 14 W 12 COF100101S
H 14 W 13 COF100106S
H 17 W 05 COF100150S
H 17 W 05 COF102105S
H 19 W 06 COF100137S
H 205 W 01 COF100152S
H 70 WK 02 CFF100111
H 70 WK 04 CFF100134
H 70 WK 05 CFF100114
H 80 WK 01 CFF100206
H 80 WK 02 CFF100206
H 80 WK 04 CFF100210
H 80 WK 05 CFF100212
H 83 WK 01 CFF100203
H 84 WK 01 CFF100204
H 84 WK 02 CFF100216
H 90 W 01 COF102103S

...HENGST FILTER CHAMPION
H 90 W 03 COF101102S
H 90 W 11 COF100230S
H10W17 COF100181S
H10W18 COF102106S
H110WK CFF100225
H111WK CFF100237
H119WK CFF100117
H11W02 COF103105S
H121WK CFF100254
H122WK CFF100111
H124WK CFF100256
H126WK CFF100260
H129WK CFF100258
H12W08 COF101107S
H133WK CFF100262
H139WK CFF100473
H13W01 COF100119S
H13W01 COF100678S
H14/2W COF100160S
H141WK CFF100218
H143WK CFF100458
H144WK CFF100467
H145WK CFF100268
H14W12 COF100235S
H14W20 COF100115S
H14W28 COF100107S
H14W30 COF102101S
H14W35 COF100272S
H14W40 COF100113S
H14W42 COF100609S
H151WK CFF100433
H155WK CFF100276
H155WK02 CFF100488
H160WK CFF100405
H165WK CFF100585
H166WK CFF100586
H167WK CFF101566
H16W04 COF100289S
H17W13 COF100150S
H17W24 COF100105S
H17WK07 CFF100149
H17WK08 CFF100145
H188WK CFF100455
H192WK CFF100453
H193WK CFF100601
H19W12 COF100683S
H203WK CFF100445
H203WK CFF100446
H206WK CFF100603
H207WK01 CFF100460
H20W13 COF100226S
H212WK CFF100408
H214WK CFF100524
H219WK CFF100454
H220WK CFF100457
H221WK CFF100570
H223WK CFF100598
H224WK CFF100479
H225WK CFF100471
H230WK CFF100587
H232WK CFF100452
H235WK CFF100451
H236WK CFF100211
H243WK CFF100595
H246WK CFF100450
H249WK CFF100579
H251WK CFF100526
H268WK CFF100434
H271WK CFF100588
H271WK CFF100746
H278WK CFF100483
H279WK CFF100580
H280WK CFF100478
H281WK CFF100456

...HENGST FILTER CHAMPION
H285WK CFF100461
H298WK CFF100426
H303WK CFF100503
H305WK CFF100590
H310W COF100219S
H312W COF101286S
H314W01 COF100622S
H314WK CFF100578
H316WK CFF100660
H317W01 COF100676S
H31WK01 CFF100133
H326WK CFF100528
H327WK CFF100582
H337WK CFF100424
H340WK CFF100502
H341WK CFF100658
H342WK CFF100530
H343WK CFF100606
H346WK CFF100592
H350WK CFF100644
H359WK CFF100657
H35WK02 D87 CFF100116
H35WK02 D87 CFF100259
H397WK CFF100645
H417WK CFF100648
H427WK CFF100459
H449WK CFF100599
H454WK CFF100463
H54WK01 CFF100449
H7020WK10 CFF100501
H7052WK10 CFF100485
H70WK13 CFF100670
H90W17 COF100126S
H96W01 COF100283S
H97W06 COF100129S
H97W06 COF100679S
H97W12 COF102137S

JAPANPARTS CHAMPION
FA-003S CAF100431C
FA-016S CAF100502P
FA-019S CAF100972P
FA-025S CAF100728P
FA-025S CAF100857P
FA-040S CAF100980P
FA-041S CAF100716R
FA-042S CAF101062P
FA-043S CAF101106P
FA-100S CAF100739P
FA-102S CAF100108R
FA-104S CAF100540P
FA-108S CAF100548P
FA-108S CAF100669P
FA-110S CAF100708R
FA-111S CAF100491C
FA-114S CAF100123R
FA-117S CAF100817P
FA-121S CAF100247R
FA-128S CAF100820P
FA-130S CAF100724P
FA-131S CAF100737P
FA-132S CAF100434C
FA-133S CAF100707P
FA-134S CAF100956P
FA-135S CAF100918P
FA-137S CAF100770P
FA-142S CAF101029P
FA-145S CAF101078P
FA-156S CAF100720P
FA-194S CAF100495C
FA-196S CAF100604P
FA-196S CAF100665P
FA-196S CAF101029P
FA-197S CAF100619P

...JAPANPARTS CHAMPION
FA-2000S CAF100937P
FA-2005S CAF101107P
FA-200S CAF100893P
FA-2015S CAF100916P
FA-205S CAF100124R
FA-207S CAF100208R
FA-213S CAF100209R
FA-224S CAF100605P
FA-226S CAF100211R
FA-238S CAF100565P
FA-238S CAF100815P
FA-239S CAF100983P
FA-243S CAF100927P
FA-249S CAF100677P
FA-250S CAF100676P
FA-251S CAF100886P
FA-251S CAF100964P
FA-252S CAF100942P
FA-253S CAF100847P
FA-255S CAF100874P
FA-257S CAF100920P
FA-258S CAF100978P
FA-259S CAF100732R
FA-261S CAF100940P
FA-262S CAF100877P
FA-267S CAF100985P
FA-268S CAF100931P
FA-269S CAF101215P
FA-271S CAF100737R
FA-276S CAF101049P
FA-278S CAF100828P
FA-279S CAF100854P
FA-282S CAF100723R
FA-283S CAF100813P
FA-284S CAF100768P
FA-286S CAF100811P
FA-287S CAF100722R
FA-288S CAF100809P
FA-291S CAF100470C
FA-293S CAF100899P
FA-297S CAF100946P
FA-298S CAF100848P
FA-302S CAF100120R
FA-307S CAF100573P
FA-308S CAF100224R
FA-321S CAF100671P
FA-325S CAF100833P
FA-331S CAF100802P
FA-335S CAF100832P
FA-337S CAF100831P
FA-341S CAF100493C
FA-350S CAF100810P
FA-351S CAF100735P
FA-384S CAF100930P
FA-385S CAF100682P
FA-387S CAF100683P
FA-394S CAF100678P
FA-395S CAF101024P
FA-397S CAF100731P
FA-400S CAF100925P
FA-417S CAF100159R
FA-422S CAF100661P
FA-424S CAF100841P
FA-429S CAF100819P
FA-432S CAF100457C
FA-434S CAF100812P
FA-435S CAF100845P
FA-437S CAF100759P
FA-438S CAF100970P
FA-439S CAF100919P
FA-440S CAF100922P
FA-444S CAF100880P
FA-445S CAF101051P
FA-474S CAF100894P



410

...JAPANPARTS CHAMPION
FA-486S CAF100963P
FA-487S CAF100727P
FA-488S CAF100698P
FA-496S CAF100646P
FA-500S CAF100878P
FA-508S CAF100419C
FA-516S CAF100436C
FA-516S CAF100721R
FA-523S CAF100488C
FA-524S CAF100870P
FA-530S CAF101011P
FA-531S CAF100881P
FA-578S CAF100824P
FA-587S CAF100826P
FA-589S CAF100685P
FA-590S CAF100947P
FA-592S CAF100818P
FA-593S CAF100522P
FA-598S CAF100675P
FA-599S CAF100962P
FA-614S CAF100577P
FA-616S CAF100917P
FA-693S CAF100967P
FA-714S CAF100944P
FA-715S CAF100979P
FA-803S CAF100417C
FA-807S CAF100254R
FA-813S CAF100249R
FA-817S CAF101953P
FA-818S CAF100951P
FA-818S CAF100977P
FA-819S CAF100961P
FA-822S CAF100969P
FA-824S CAF100882P
FA-825S CAF100636P
FA-826S CAF100859P
FA-828S CAF100892P
FA-829S CAF101052P
FA-839S CAF100757P
FA-884S CAF100965P
FA-887S CAF100740P
FA-896S CAF100933P
FA-897S CAF100695P
FA-900S CAF100215R
FA-908S CAF100928P
FA-910S CAF100989P
FA-914S CAF100779P
FA-923S CAF100567P
FA-924S CAF101072P
FA-974S CAF100856P
FA-978S CAF100516P
FA-985S CAF100666P
FA-987S CAF100506P
FA-990S CAF100685P
FA-991S CAF100710R
FAA-BY00 CCF0118
FAA-CH0 CCF0313C
FAA-CH1 CCF0165
FAA-CH2 CCF0201
FAA-CH2 CCF0201C
FAA-CH3 CCF0424
FAA-CY02 CCF0078
FAA-DC01 CCF0490
FAA-DC02 CCF0475
FAA-DDW0 CCF0257
FAA-DDW1 CCF0065
FAA-DDW10 CCF0026
FAA-DDW11 CCF0025
FAA-DDW12 CCF0164
FAA-DDW14 CCF0441
FAA-DDW15 CCF0134
FAA-DDW16 CCF0170
FAA-DDW3 CCF0111
FAA-DDW7 CCF0428

...JAPANPARTS CHAMPION
FAA-DDW8 CCF0403
FAA-H00 CCF0336
FAA-H01 CCF0335
FAA-H011 CCF0125
FAA-H012 CCF0185
FAA-H013 CCF0156
FAA-H03 CCF0027
FAA-H04 CCF0338
FAA-H09 CCF0337
FAA-HY03 CCF0056
FAA-HY03 CCF0383
FAA-HY04 CCF0447
FAA-HY05 CCF0030
FAA-HY08 CCF0007
FAA-HY11 CCF0003
FAA-HY23 CCF0133
FAA-HY27 CCF0434
FAA-HY28 CCF0186
FAA-HY29 CCF0448
FAA-HY32 CCF0485
FAA-HY33 CCF0433
FAA-IS2 CCF0233
FAA-JE3 CCF0474
FAA-KI00 CCF0032
FAA-KI05 CCF0126
FAA-KI06 CCF0106
FAA-KI09 CCF0034
FAA-KI10 CCF0033
FAA-KI11 CCF0187
FAA-KI15 CCF0127
FAA-KI15 CCF0178
FAA-KI17 CCF0181
FAA-KI18 CCF0172
FAA-KI19 CCF0160
FAA-KI20 CCF0151
FAA-LR2 CCF0132
FAA-LR4 CCF0184
FAA-LR6 CCF0117
FAA-LR7 CCF0051C
FAA-MA0 CCF0037
FAA-MA11 CCF0240
FAA-MA12 CCF0466
FAA-MA5 CCF0116
FAA-MA7 CCF0113
FAA-MA8 CCF0129
FAA-MA9 CCF0455
FAA-MI2 CCF0225
FAA-MI5 CCF0038C
FAA-MI7 CCF0045
FAA-NS0 CCF0355
FAA-NS10 CCF0058
FAA-NS11 CCF0099
FAA-NS12 CCF0035
FAA-NS13 CCF0140
FAA-NS15 CCF0471
FAA-NS17 CCF0456
FAA-NS18 CCF0499
FAA-NS2 CCF0242
FAA-NS21 CCF0458
FAA-NS22 CCF0476
FAA-NS3 CCF0356
FAA-NS4 CCF0131
FAA-NS4 CCF0354
FAA-NS6 CCF0310
FAA-NS7 CCF0199
FAA-NS9 CCF0154
FAA-SB0 CCF0122
FAA-SB0 CCF0477
FAA-SB3 CCF0177
FAA-SB5 CCF0460
FAA-SB6 CCF0443C
FAA-SM0 CCF0294C
FAA-SM1 CCF0352C
FAA-SS04 CCF0417

...JAPANPARTS CHAMPION
FAA-SZ04 CCF0223
FAA-SZ05 CCF0018
FAA-SZ06 CCF0461
FAA-SZ07 CCF0161
FAA-SZ08 CCF0017
FAA-SZ08 CCF0142
FAA-SZ09 CCF0182
FAA-SZ14 CCF0139
FAA-TY0 CCF0054
FAA-TY1 CCF0055
FAA-TY10 CCF0427
FAA-TY12 CCF0050
FAA-TY2 CCF0123
FAA-TY7 CCF0052
FAA-TY8 CCF0050C
FAA-TY9 CCF0051
FA-H03S CAF100853P
FA-H04S CAF100825P
FA-H08S CAF100792P
FA-H10S CAF100851P
FA-H11S CAF100998P
FA-H12S CAF100843P
FA-H13S CAF100968P
FA-H15S CAF101010P
FA-H16S CAF100943P
FA-H17S CAF100957P
FA-H22S CAF101015P
FA-H22S CAF101026P
FA-H23S CAF100935P
FA-H24S CAF101060P
FA-K02S CAF100761P
FA-K07S CAF100846P
FA-K10S CAF100760P
FA-K11S CAF100855P
FA-K12S CAF100736R
FA-K13S CAF100494C
FA-K15S CAF100873P
FA-K20S CAF101092P
FA-K21S CAF100891P
FA-K22S CAF100879P
FA-K27S CAF101028P
FA-K29S CAF101033P
FA-K31S CAF101032P
FA-L01S CAF100866P
FA-L02S CAF100868P
FA-L03S CAF100690P
FA-L05S CAF100443C
FA-L06S CAF100460C
FA-L08S CAF100808P
FA-L19S CAF100955P
FA-L20S CAF100476C
FA-M01S CAF100835P
FA-M03S CAF100941P
FA-S03S CAF101068P
FA-W00S CAF100718R
FA-W01S CAF100686P
FA-W02S CAF100725P
FA-W05S CAF100801P
FA-W07S CAF101083P
FA-W08S CAF100896P
FA-W11S CAF100986P
FA-W12S CAF100945P
FA-W13S CAF100939P
FA-W14S CAF101071P
FA-W15S CAF101082P
FA-W18S CAF100954P
FC-132S CFF100588
FC-132S CFF100746
FC-256S CFF100660
FC-280S CFF100630
FC-300S CFF100454
FC-321S CFF100645
FC-388S CFF100218
FC-424S CFF100525

...JAPANPARTS CHAMPION
FC-573S CFF100463
FC-910S CFF100608
FC-ECO009 CFF101561
FC-ECO016 CFF100409
FC-ECO016 CFF100747
FC-ECO019 CFF100402
FC-ECO028 CFF101560
FC-ECO087 CFF100641
FC-H11S CFF100670
FC-K05S CFF100579
FC-L11S CFF100592
FC-L13S CFF100434
FC-R01S CFF100459
FCS463 CFF100142
FO-007S COF100558E
FO-120S COF100783S
FO-313S COF100129S
FO-313S COF100679S
FO-394S COF100115S
FO-599S COF100678S
FO-ECO008 COF100505E
FO-ECO017 COF100519E
FO-ECO021 COF100572E
FO-ECO023 COF100525E
FO-ECO024 COF100521E
FO-ECO025 COF100673E
FO-ECO044 COF100786E
FO-ECO060 COF100787E
FO-ECO061 COF100550E
FO-ECO062 COF100571E
FO-ECO067 COF100613E
FO-ECO068 COF100574E
FO-ECO070 COF100155C
FO-ECO073 COF100559E
FO-ECO077 COF100605E
FO-ECO080 COF100120C
FO-ECO096 COF100647E
FO-ECO098 COF100580E
FO-ECO099 COF100701E
FO-ECO104 COF100684E
FO-ECO108 COF100596E
FO-ECO116 COF100693E
FO-ECO119 COF100692E
FO-ECO120 COF100680E
FO-ECO124 COF100697E
FO-ECO129 COF100695E
FO-L11S COF100599E
FO-M02S COF100219S

KNECHT/MAHLE CHAMPION
KC 100D CFF100452
KC 104 CFF100601
KC 116 CFF100445
KC 116 CFF100446
KC 17 CFF100111
KC 179 CFF100408
KC 18 CFF100111
KC 182 CFF100405
KC 21D CFF100116
KC 22 CFF100133
KC 226 CFF100670
KC 256D CFF100525
KC 36 CFF100118
KC 389 CFF100660
KC 46 CFF100146
KC 56 CFF100148
KC 578D CFF100146
KC 67 CFF100145
KC 69 CFF100117
KC 69 CFF100144
KC 83D CFF100149
KC101/1 CFF100493
KC103 CFF100254
KC109 CFF100249



411

...KNECHT/MAHLE CHAMPION
KC111 CFF100581
KC140 CFF100403
KC16 CFF100481
KC189 CFF100417
KC208 CFF100569
KC219 CFF100485
KC223 CFF100590
KC238D CFF100143
KC238D CFF100501
KC239 CFF100521
KC34 CFF100144
KC388D CFF100568
KC47 CFF100124
KC502 CFF100475
KC51 CFF100120
KC59 CFF100520
KC63/1D CFF100259
KC63D CFF100116
KC68 CFF100111
KC76 CFF100115
KC80 CFF100263
KC90 CFF100209
KC98/1 CFF100427
KL 10 CFF100206
KL 103 CFF100262
KL 116 CFF100586
KL 128 CFF100211
KL 13 CFF100104
KL 139 CFF100576
KL 14 CFF100201
KL 14 CFF100225
KL 142 CFF100585
KL 157/1D CFF100258
KL 158 CFF100219
KL 159 CFF100570
KL 167 CFF100434
KL 174 CFF101566
KL 19 CFF100210
KL 2 CFF100206
KL 228/2D CFF100483
KL 23 CFF100101
KL 232 CFF100599
KL 248 CFF100236
KL 28 CFF100217
KL 29 CFF100216
KL 30 CFF100204
KL 33 OF CFF100105
KL 35 CFF100226
KL 38 CFF100212
KL 404/16 CFF100494
KL 41 CFF100134
KL 414 CFF100588
KL 414 CFF100746
KL 43 CFF100134
KL 43 CFF100580
KL 431D CFF100454
KL 440/15 CFF100497
KL 454 CFF100603
KL 469 CFF100459
KL 55 CFF100114
KL 554D CFF100598
KL 567 CFF100502
KL 570 CFF100471
KL 579D CFF100424
KL 581 CFF100592
KL 596 CFF100528
KL 6 CFF100203
KL 61 CFF100218
KL 660 CFF100583
KL 737 CFF100597
KL 77 CFF100114
KL 778 CFF100648
KL 779 CFF100449
KL 78 CFF100426

...KNECHT/MAHLE CHAMPION
KL 780 CFF100645
KL 788 CFF100644
KL 79 CFF100237
KL 792 CFF100658
KL 834 CFF100657
KL 9 CFF100206
KL 915 CFF100649
KL 96 CFF100433
KL100/1 CFF100257
KL104/1 CFF100432
KL108 CFF100229
KL134 CFF100461
KL144 CFF100578
KL147/1D CFF100414
KL147D CFF100142
KL149 CFF100428
KL154 CFF100260
KL155/1 CFF100442
KL156/1 CFF100276
KL156/3 CFF100488
KL160/1 CFF100431
KL171 CFF100215
KL173 CFF100256
KL179 CFF100441
KL181 CFF100246
KL182 CFF100240
KL185 CFF100228
KL195 CFF100418
KL196 CFF100457
KL229/2 CFF100582
KL229/4 CFF100460
KL230 CFF100473
KL231 CFF100578
KL238 CFF100239
KL245 CFF100476
KL248 CFF100224
KL313 CFF100440
KL36 CFF100205
KL404/25 CFF100591
KL409 CFF100455
KL410D CFF100268
KL430 CFF100500
KL435 CFF100465
KL436 CFF100573
KL440/6 CFF100498
KL446 CFF100453
KL458 CFF100450
KL470 CFF100468
KL473 CFF100435
KL474 CFF100467
KL476D CFF100458
KL478 CFF100429
KL483 CFF100524
KL485/5D CFF100600
KL487 CFF100579
KL488 CFF100595
KL494 CFF100456
KL5 CFF100203
KL506 CFF100490
KL507 CFF100577
KL508 CFF100464
KL510 CFF100587
KL514 CFF100470
KL515 CFF100527
KL516 CFF100529
KL517 CFF100571
KL523 CFF100575
KL559 CFF100466
KL563 CFF100451
KL566 CFF100503
KL568 CFF100606
KL569 CFF101565
KL571 CFF100479
KL572 CFF100478

...KNECHT/MAHLE CHAMPION
KL573 CFF100420
KL591 CFF100484
KL60 CFF100201
KL638 CFF100492
KL639D CFF100491
KL658 CFF100499
KL66 CFF100238
KL71 CFF100248
KL723D CFF100567
KL781 CFF100530
KL82 CFF100438
KL832D CFF100604
KL84/2 CFF100436
KL85 CFF100247
KL87 CFF100437
KL95 CFF100230
KL99 CFF100138
KLH 44/22 CFF100495
KLH44/25 CFF100496
KX 178D CFF100423
KX 208D CFF100409
KX 208D CFF100747
KX 211D CFF100593
KX 217D CFF100469
KX 220D CFF100523
KX 228D CFF100447
KX 231D CFF101561
KX 23D CFF100131
KX 24 CFF100132
KX 265D CFF100564
KX 331D CFF101560
KX 338/26D CFF100659
KX 340D CFF100664
KX 342 CFF100646
KX 386 CFF100641
KX 393D CFF100487
KX 399D CFF100663
KX 79D CFF100252
KX 85D CFF100402
KX 9 CFF100135
KX183D CFF100462
KX192D CFF101563
KX201D CFF100401
KX204D CFF100415
KX206D CFF100253
KX218D CFF100416
KX222D CFF101562
KX229D CFF100472
KX268D CFF100477
KX43 CFF100139
KX63/1 CFF100141
KX69 CFF100430
KX75D CFF100122
KX78D CFF100255
KX81D CFF100413
KX84D CFF100250
KX87D CFF100251
LA 100 CCF0336
LA 102 CCF0068
LA 108 CCF0101
LA 109 CCF0123
LA 109 CCF0223
LA 11 CCF0079
LA 117 CCF0015
LA 1176 CCF0476
LA 119 CCF0354
LA 120 CCF0320
LA 1202 CCF0479
LA 1205 CCF0499
LA 121 CCF0096
LA 122/S CCF0338
LA 123 CCF0315
LA 127 CCF0047
LA 129 CCF0168

...KNECHT/MAHLE CHAMPION
LA 130 CCF0355
LA 134 CCF0062
LA 135 CCF0095
LA 136 CCF0011
LA 138 CCF0227
LA 142 CCF0094
LA 143 CCF0018
LA 144 CCF0146
LA 152 CCF0309
LA 153 CCF0093
LA 155 CCF0017
LA 155 CCF0142
LA 156 CCF0107
LA 156/1 CCF0211R
LA 157 CCF0052
LA 158 CCF0116
LA 167 CCF0006
LA 169 CCF0328
LA 171 CCF0147
LA 171 CCF0311
LA 175 CCF0060
LA 177 CCF0219
LA 180 CCF0165
LA 181 CCF0303
LA 182 CCF0021
LA 184 CCF0028
LA 186/S CCF0055
LA 189 CCF0357
LA 19 CCF0078
LA 191/S CCF0120
LA 195/S CCF0030
LA 196 CCF0012
LA 197 CCF0115
LA 21 CCF0360
LA 220 CCF0109
LA 221/S CCF0166
LA 226 CCF0046
LA 227 CCF0061
LA 229 CCF0351
LA 23 CCF0237
LA 230 CCF0310
LA 237 CCF0010
LA 239/S CCF0339
LA 241 CCF0100
LA 242 CCF0327
LA 243 CCF0260
LA 248 CCF0118
LA 25 CCF0179
LA 265 CCF0027
LA 269 CCF0054
LA 280 CCF0184
LA 287 CCF0192
LA 289 CCF0154
LA 293 CCF0023
LA 296/S CCF0225
LA 297 CCF0293
LA 298 CCF0033
LA 301 CCF0003
LA 304 CCF0427
LA 306 CCF0119
LA 307 CCF0180
LA 32/2 CCF0049
LA 33 CCF0067
LA 343 CCF0133
LA 344 CCF0337
LA 345 CCF0122
LA 345 CCF0477
LA 346/S CCF0129
LA 347 CCF0106
LA 349/s CCF0447
LA 35 CCF0321
LA 356/S CCF0435
LA 36 CCF0208
LA 360 CCF0132



412

...KNECHT/MAHLE CHAMPION
LA 361 CCF0025
LA 362 CCF0026
LA 365/S CCF0126
LA 37 CCF0201
LA 371 CCF0131
LA 371 CCF0460
LA 377/S CCF0111
LA 381 CCF0117
LA 382 CCF0099
LA 386 CCF0173
LA 387 CCF0143
LA 39 CCF0083
LA 391/S CCF0428
LA 392/S CCF0417
LA 394/S CCF0233
LA 395 CCF0051
LA 396 CCF0058
LA 40 CCF0245
LA 401 CCF0383
LA 404 CCF0242
LA 408 CCF0161
LA 41 CCF0108
LA 410 CCF0144
LA 411 CCF0159
LA 412 CCF0144
LA 421 CCF0164
LA 422 CCF0243
LA 422 CCF0413
LA 424 CCF0045
LA 428/S CCF0137
LA 439 CCF0155
LA 44 CCF0019
LA 440 CCF0056
LA 441 CCF0172
LA 444/S CCF0181
LA 447 CCF0186
LA 449 CCF0182
LA 45 CCF0209
LA 450/S CCF0240
LA 46 CCF0070
LA 461 CCF0177
LA 462 CCF0185
LA 463 CCF0152
LA 464 CCF0448
LA 468/S CCF0458
LA 469 CCF0153
LA 47/S CCF0157
LA 471 CCF0034
LA 472 CCF0134
LA 476 CCF0065
LA 477 CCF0050
LA 48 CCF0077
LA 480 CCF0456
LA 483/S CCF0455
LA 484 CCF0007
LA 489 CCF0175
LA 49 CCF0002
LA 495/S CCF0156
LA 501/S CCF0466
LA 506 CCF0381
LA 51/S CCF0059
LA 531 CCF0160
LA 54 CCF0029
LA 56 CCF0073
LA 569 CCF0424
LA 57 CCF0082
LA 58 CCF0074
LA 582 CCF0249
LA 587 CCF0151
LA 60 CCF0031
LA 613/S CCF0216
LA 615/S CCF0086
LA 62 CCF0162
LA 624 CCF0441

...KNECHT/MAHLE CHAMPION
LA 634/S CCF0434
LA 635 CCF0471
LA 65 CCF0075
LA 659 CCF0322
LA 679/S CCF0080
LA 74 CCF0331
LA 742 CCF0440
LA 75 CCF0013
LA 76/S CCF0009
LA 77 CCF0113
LA 78 CCF0024
LA 79 CCF0063
LA 80 CCF0041
LA 809 CCF0465
LA 811 CCF0468
LA 813 CCF0436
LA 82 CCF0335
LA 83 CCF0282
LA 832 CCF0369
LA 84 CCF0089
LA 851 CCF0032
LA 859 CCF0464
LA 86/S CCF0334
LA 862/s CCF0196
LA 87 CCF0035
LA 873/S CCF0506
LA 875 CCF0472
LA 876 CCF0485
LA 888 CCF0480
LA 889 CCF0474
LA 891 CCF0490
LA 896/S CCF0187
LA 922 CCF0473
LA 923 CCF0475
LA 93 CCF0124
LA 932/S CCF0199
LA 933 CCF0419
LA 935/S CCF0127
LA 935/S CCF0178
LA 95 CCF0461
LA10 CCF0066
LA107 CCF0097
LA118 CCF0040
LA216 CCF0125
LA23 CCF0084R
LA31 CCF0001
LA34 CCF0202
LA38 CCF0085
LA384 CCF0198
LA457 CCF0139
LA76/S CCF0433
LA81 CCF0081
LAG 113/S CCF0037
LAK 102 CCF0068C
LAK 107 CCF0097C
LAK 11 CCF0079C
LAK 117 CCF0015C
LAK 120 CCF0320C
LAK 124 CCF0323C
LAK 129 CCF0168C
LAK 129/1 CCF0218RC
LAK 131 CCF0050C
LAK 136 CCF0011C
LAK 138 CCF0227C
LAK 141 CCF0302C
LAK 142 CCF0094C
LAK 145 CCF0454C
LAK 153 CCF0093C
LAK 156 CCF0107C
LAK 157 CCF0052C
LAK 158 CCF0116C
LAK 159 CCF0313C
LAK 167 CCF0006C
LAK 169 CCF0328C

...KNECHT/MAHLE CHAMPION
LAK 173/S CCF0203C
LAK 175 CCF0060C
LAK 176 CCF0197C
LAK 182 CCF0021C
LAK 189 CCF0357C
LAK 191/S CCF0120C
LAK 196 CCF0012C
LAK 197 CCF0115C
LAK 21 CCF0360C
LAK 217 CCF0047C
LAK 220 CCF0109C
LAK 221/S CCF0166C
LAK 226 CCF0046C
LAK 232 CCF0008C
LAK 234 CCF0438C
LAK 239/S CCF0339C
LAK 242 CCF0327C
LAK 246 CCF0467C
LAK 247 CCF0158C
LAK 248 CCF0118C
LAK 25 CCF0179C
LAK 251 CCF0352C
LAK 252 CCF0348C
LAK 255 CCF0114C
LAK 280 CCF0184C
LAK 292/S CCF0350C
LAK 293 CCF0023C
LAK 295/S CCF0349C
LAK 307 CCF0180C
LAK 31 CCF0001C
LAK 359 CCF0443C
LAK 36 CCF0208C
LAK 364 CCF0244C
LAK 37 CCF0201C
LAK 373 CCF0119C
LAK 386 CCF0173C
LAK 387 CCF0143C
LAK 410 CCF0144C
LAK 412 CCF0144C
LAK 413 CCF0149C
LAK 426/S CCF0141C
LAK 428/S CCF0137C
LAK 430 CCF0171C
LAK 437 CCF0150C
LAK 44 CCF0019C
LAK 45 CCF0209C
LAK 454 CCF0395C
LAK 46 CCF0070C
LAK 485 CCF0038C
LAK 49 CCF0002C
LAK 490 CCF0051C
LAK 54 CCF0029C
LAK 56 CCF0073C
LAK 57 CCF0082C
LAK 58 CCF0074C
LAK 59 CCF0049C
LAK 613/S CCF0216C
LAK 62 CCF0162C
LAK 667 CCF0437C
LAK 686 CCF0426C
LAK 70 CCF0048C
LAK 73/S CCF0057C
LAK 75 CCF0013C
LAK 77 CCF0113C
LAK 78 CCF0024C
LAK 79 CCF0063C
LAK 79 CCF0071C
LAK 809 CCF0465C
LAK 81 CCF0081C
LAK 812 CCF0440C
LAK 814 CCF0469C
LAK 83 CCF0282C
LAK 855 CCF0429C
LAK 859 CCF0464C

...KNECHT/MAHLE CHAMPION
LAK 879 CCF0470C
LAK 888 CCF0480C
LAK 93 CCF0124C
LAK 96 CCF0294C
LAK 98 CCF0043C
LAK181 CCF0303C
LAK467/S CCF0422C
LAK472 CCF0134C
LAK63 CCF0112C
LAKG 113/S CCF0238C
LAP 24 CCF0478
LX 1 CAF100105R
LX 1000 CAF101201P
LX 1001 CAF100809P
LX 1002 CAF100811P
LX 1004 CAF100789P
LX 1008/3 CAF100835P
LX 1020 CAF100461C
LX 1026 CAF100710P
LX 1027 CAF100711P
LX 103 CAF100544P
LX 1030 CAF100851P
LX 1033 CAF100834P
LX 1035 CAF100473C
LX 1039 CAF100853P
LX 104 CAF100118R
LX 1041 CAF100825P
LX 1044 CAF100729P
LX 1045 CAF100754P
LX 1046 CAF100810P
LX 1047 CAF100890P
LX 1049 CAF100727P
LX 105 CAF100527P
LX 106 CAF100656P
LX 1061 CAF100951P
LX 1073 CAF100713P
LX 1074 CAF100714P
LX 1076 CAF100826P
LX 1078 CAF100857P
LX 1079 CAF100923P
LX 108 CAF100153R
LX 1080 CAF100736P
LX 1083 CAF100973P
LX 109 CAF100528P
LX 111 CAF100501P
LX 112 CAF100551P
LX 113 CAF100103R
LX 1137/S CAF100779P
LX 1139 CAF100722R
LX 114 CAF100229R
LX 1140 CAF100209R
LX 1142 CAF100475C
LX 1143 CAF100712P
LX 1148 CAF100979P
LX 117 CAF100560P
LX 118 CAF100515P
LX 119 CAF100507P
LX 1211 CAF100806P
LX 1213 CAF100876P
LX 123 CAF100117R
LX 1249 CAF100863P
LX 1253 CAF100485C
LX 1258 CAF100739P
LX 1261 CAF100934P
LX 1262 CAF100842P
LX 1266 CAF100604P
LX 1266 CAF101029P
LX 1270 CAF100619P
LX 1272 CAF100666P
LX 1277 CAF100464C
LX 1282 CAF100735P
LX 1286 CAF100813P
LX 1288 CAF100856P
LX 1289/1 CAF100932P



413

...KNECHT/MAHLE CHAMPION
LX 1294 CAF100838P
LX 1294 CAF100839P
LX 1298 CAF100665P
LX 136 CAF100165R
LX 143 CAF100552P
LX 1451 CAF100753P
LX 1451 CAF100797P
LX 1452 CAF100859P
LX 1455 CAF100805P
LX 1460 CAF100476C
LX 1465 CAF100792P
LX 1466/S CAF100780P
LX 1467 CAF100949P
LX 147 CAF100132R
LX 1474 CAF100875P
LX 1475 CAF100751P
LX 1482 CAF101248P
LX 1497 CAF100971P
LX 1500 CAF100883P
LX 151 CAF100191R
LX 152 CAF100520P
LX 1562 CAF100819P
LX 1566 CAF100466C
LX 1566 CAF100467C
LX 1568 CAF100752P
LX 157 CAF100107R
LX 1570 CAF100762P
LX 1571 CAF100830P
LX 1572 CAF100793P
LX 1573 CAF100788P
LX 1575 CAF100961P
LX 1576 CAF100969P
LX 158 CAF100106R
LX 1583 CAF100770P
LX 1586 CAF100889P
LX 1588 CAF100966P
LX 159 CAF100409C
LX 1591/2 CAF100860P
LX 1595 CAF100440C
LX 160 CAF100121R
LX 1601 CAF100743P
LX 1604 CAF100862P
LX 1605 CAF100767P
LX 1611 CAF100768P
LX 1612 CAF100942P
LX 1612 CAF101107P
LX 1617 CAF100836P
LX 1620 CAF100850P
LX 1625 CAF100764P
LX 1631 CAF100956P
LX 1633 CAF100978P
LX 1634 CAF100885P
LX 1638 CAF100719R
LX 1640 CAF100887P
LX 1641 CAF100723R
LX 1643 CAF100869P
LX 1649 CAF100950P
LX 1650 CAF100469C
LX 1651 CAF100458C
LX 1652 CAF100775P
LX 1655 CAF100817P
LX 1656 CAF100769P
LX 166 CAF100122R
LX 1662 CAF100928P
LX 1688 CAF100831P
LX 1691 CAF100815P
LX 1692 CAF100828P
LX 1700 CAF100886P
LX 1700 CAF100964P
LX 1742 CAF100759P
LX 1743 CAF100977P
LX 1748 CAF100915P
LX 1764 CAF100868P
LX 1765 CAF100852P

...KNECHT/MAHLE CHAMPION
LX 1768 CAF100457C
LX 178 CAF100518P
LX 1780/3 CAF100493C
LX 1785 CAF100843P
LX 1808 CAF100873P
LX 1813 CAF100840P
LX 1817 CAF100972P
LX 1818 CAF100846P
LX 1825 CAF100800P
LX 1826 CAF100795P
LX 1827 CAF100744P
LX 1837 CAF100847P
LX 1840 CAF100766P
LX 1845 CAF100872P
LX 1846 CAF100924P
LX 1850/1 CAF100844P
LX 1850/2 CAF100844P
LX 1883 CAF101078P
LX 1885 CAF100861P
LX 1886 CAF101258P
LX 1896 CAF100998P
LX 1915 CAF100801P
LX 1920 CAF100746P
LX 1921 CAF100832P
LX 1926 CAF100794P
LX 1936 CAF101049P
LX 1943 CAF100761P
LX 1945 CAF100845P
LX 1948 CAF100894P
LX 1949 CAF100922P
LX 1950 CAF100854P
LX 1953 CAF100980P
LX 1955 CAF100760P
LX 1957 CAF100867P
LX 1968 CAF100952P
LX 1969 CAF100921P
LX 1982 CAF101013P
LX 1983 CAF100918P
LX 199 CAF100200R
LX 1993 CAF100812P
LX 1997 CAF101071P
LX 200 CAF100492C
LX 2010 CAF100748P
LX 2023 CAF100929P
LX 2029 CAF100917P
LX 203 CAF100103R
LX 2031 CAF100955P
LX 2034 CAF100941P
LX 2036 CAF100958P
LX 2046 CAF100895P
LX 2048 CAF101068P
LX 2049/4 CAF101079R
LX 2059 CAF100449C
LX 2061/1 CAF101106P
LX 2062 CAF100685P
LX 2077/3 CAF101111P
LX 2077/4 CAF101063P
LX 208 CAF100102R
LX 2085 CAF100981P
LX 2087 CAF100858P
LX 2088 CAF100474C
LX 209 CAF100101R
LX 2092D CAF100489R
LX 210 CAF100155R
LX 2108 CAF100989P
LX 2122 CAF100967P
LX 2123 CAF100919P
LX 218 CAF100502P
LX 220 CAF100505P
LX 236 CAF100705R
LX 249 CAF100198R
LX 254 CAF100502P
LX 259 CAF100506P
LX 2607/2 CAF101081R

...KNECHT/MAHLE CHAMPION
LX 2612 CAF100882P
LX 2616 CAF100881P
LX 2617 CAF100970P
LX 2633 CAF100888P
LX 2636 CAF101215P
LX 264 CAF100149R
LX 2649 CAF100943P
LX 266 CAF100508P
LX 2672 CAF100944P
LX 2679 CAF100802P
LX 2681 CAF100920P
LX 2682 CAF100715C
LX 2683 CAF100954P
LX 2690 CAF101083P
LX 2693 CAF100880P
LX 2739 CAF100879P
LX 275 CAF100711R
LX 2751 CAF100985P
LX 2752 CAF100891P
LX 278 CAF100124R
LX 2790 CAF100450C
LX 2792 CAF100940P
LX 2793 CAF100957P
LX 280 CAF100169R
LX 2808/1 CAF100732R
LX 2813 CAF101139P
LX 2831 CAF100487C
LX 2833 CAF100892P
LX 2834 CAF100878P
LX 284 CAF100169R
LX 2842 CAF100892P
LX 2844 CAF100716R
LX 285 CAF100502P
LX 2864 CAF100877P
LX 2865 CAF100855P
LX 2869 CAF100935P
LX 2870 CAF100937P
LX 2881 CAF100945P
LX 2882 CAF100986P
LX 2885 CAF100870P
LX 2887 CAF100968P
LX 2889 CAF101051P
LX 290 CAF100115R
LX 2901 CAF101953P
LX 2906 CAF101010P
LX 291 CAF100401C
LX 2916 CAF101012P
LX 2957 CAF101028P
LX 296 CAF100572P
LX 2963 CAF101060P
LX 2965 CAF100896P
LX 2968 CAF100491C
LX 297 CAF100162R
LX 2972 CAF100494C
LX 298 CAF100136R
LX 2994 CAF101015P
LX 2994 CAF101026P
LX 2995 CAF100916P
LX 300 CAF100708R
LX 3005 CAF100874P
LX 3007 CAF100925P
LX 3028 CAF101052P
LX 307 CAF100548P
LX 312 CAF100625P
LX 314 CAF100147R
LX 3148 CAF101014P
LX 3152 CAF100939P
LX 316 CAF100678P
LX 317 CAF100190R
LX 3187 CAF100893P
LX 319 CAF100224R
LX 3251 CAF101066R
LX 3271 CAF101033P
LX 3284 CAF100816P

...KNECHT/MAHLE CHAMPION
LX 3285 CAF100497C
LX 3286 CAF100496R
LX 329 CAF100429C
LX 330 CAF100212R
LX 3300 CAF101032P
LX 3305 CAF101029P
LX 3306 CAF101110P
LX 332 CAF100225R
LX 336 CAF100573P
LX 3369 CAF100965P
LX 337 CAF100557P
LX 337 CAF100663P
LX 339 CAF100633P
LX 343 CAF100607P
LX 3455 CAF101072P
LX 3456 CAF101069P
LX 3465 CAF100997P
LX 347 CAF100558P
LX 3471 CAF101065P
LX 3477 CAF101080P
LX 348 CAF100672P
LX 35 CAF100503P
LX 350 CAF100596P
LX 3502 CAF101064P
LX 3503 CAF101077P
LX 3525 CAF101067P
LX 3542 CAF101062P
LX 3579 CAF101082P
LX 36 CAF100504P
LX 3694 CAF101092P
LX 3773 CAF101107P
LX 384 CAF100438C
LX 387 CAF100618P
LX 388 CAF100465C
LX 390 CAF100598P
LX 390 CAF100599P
LX 390 CAF100657P
LX 393 CAF100614P
LX 3987 CAF101245P
LX 405 CAF100583P
LX 408 CAF100590P
LX 414 CAF100554P
LX 417 CAF100582P
LX 418 CAF100582P
LX 425 CAF100230R
LX 430 CAF100554P
LX 431 CAF100101R
LX 432 CAF100568P
LX 435 CAF100612P
LX 438 CAF100624P
LX 439/1 CAF100742P
LX 443 CAF100547P
LX 446 CAF100254R
LX 448 CAF100570P
LX 452 CAF100550P
LX 453 CAF100535P
LX 454 CAF100533P
LX 460/1 CAF100523P
LX 461 CAF100514P
LX 467/1 CAF100651P
LX 470 CAF100501P
LX 475 CAF100702P
LX 477 CAF100822P
LX 478/1 CAF100431C
LX 480 CAF100579P
LX 485 CAF100636P
LX 486 CAF100233R
LX 488 CAF100615P
LX 492 CAF100634P
LX 494 CAF100774P
LX 495 CAF100576P
LX 500 CAF100687P
LX 502 CAF101109R
LX 503 CAF100685P
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...KNECHT/MAHLE CHAMPION
LX 504 CAF100685P
LX 509 CAF100638P
LX 511/1 CAF100871P
LX 516 CAF100184R
LX 517 CAF100700P
LX 519 CAF100432C
LX 521 CAF100654P
LX 522 CAF100632P
LX 523 CAF100640P
LX 525 CAF100640P
LX 525 CAF100643P
LX 526 CAF100628P
LX 527 CAF100226R
LX 532 CAF100521P
LX 534 CAF100731P
LX 537 CAF100733P
LX 539 CAF100926P
LX 54 CAF100501P
LX 544 CAF100249R
LX 548 CAF100588P
LX 55 CAF100133R
LX 569 CAF100772P
LX 570 CAF100605P
LX 571/1 CAF100696P
LX 572 CAF100543P
LX 577 CAF100685P
LX 58 CAF100148R
LX 580 CAF100647P
LX 581 CAF100649P
LX 583 CAF100634P
LX 589 CAF100639P
LX 59 CAF100531P
LX 591 CAF100962P
LX 592 CAF100648P
LX 593/1 CAF100701P
LX 596 CAF100685P
LX 597 CAF100414C
LX 598 CAF100669P
LX 61 CAF100228R
LX 610 CAF101112R
LX 611 CAF100186R
LX 613 CAF100670P
LX 614 CAF100668P
LX 615 CAF100626P
LX 618 CAF100564P
LX 618 CAF100681P
LX 622 CAF100567P
LX 625 CAF100585P
LX 625 CAF100652P
LX 632 CAF100631P
LX 637 CAF100849P
LX 642 CAF100641P
LX 645/1 CAF100708P
LX 646/1 CAF100434C
LX 660 CAF100456C
LX 662 CAF100685P
LX 667 CAF100661P
LX 669 CAF100419C
LX 67 CAF100108R
LX 670 CAF100436C
LX 673 CAF100488C
LX 675 CAF100930P
LX 677 CAF101024P
LX 682 CAF100710R
LX 684 CAF100562P
LX 686 CAF100644P
LX 687 CAF100671P
LX 688 CAF100694P
LX 689 CAF100611P
LX 69 CAF100101R
LX 691 CAF100703P
LX 692 CAF100693P
LX 694 CAF100706P
LX 700 CAF100823P

...KNECHT/MAHLE CHAMPION
LX 704/1 CAF100737P
LX 708 CAF100719P
LX 709 CAF100719P
LX 715 CAF101251R
LX 717 CAF100532P
LX 719 CAF100698P
LX 724 CAF100247R
LX 725 CAF100619P
LX 729 CAF100211R
LX 735 CAF100689P
LX 737 CAF100740P
LX 738 CAF100756P
LX 742/2 CAF100741P
LX 744 CAF100699P
LX 745 CAF100522P
LX 759 CAF100459C
LX 773 CAF100724P
LX 78 CAF100151R
LX 786 CAF100837P
LX 788 CAF100720P
LX 790 CAF100947P
LX 791 CAF100446C
LX 792 CAF100808P
LX 794 CAF100441C
LX 798/1 CAF100697P
LX 799 CAF100723P
LX 8 CAF100120R
LX 803 CAF100495C
LX 804/S CAF100785P
LX 805 CAF100676P
LX 807 CAF100983P
LX 808 CAF100927P
LX 809 CAF100549P
LX 809 CAF100565P
LX 81 CAF100145R
LX 810 CAF100848P
LX 811 CAF100677P
LX 816/4 CAF100463C
LX 816/5 CAF100462C
LX 818 CAF100460C
LX 819 CAF100814P
LX 821 CAF100690P
LX 823 CAF100443C
LX 824 CAF100705P
LX 825 CAF100540P
LX 827 CAF100682P
LX 828 CAF100686P
LX 829 CAF100683P
LX 852 CAF100442C
LX 853 CAF100713R
LX 854 CAF100709P
LX 855 CAF100714C
LX 856 CAF100728P
LX 857 CAF100527P
LX 861 CAF100933P
LX 862 CAF100695P
LX 868 CAF100938P
LX 876/1 CAF100707P
LX 877 CAF100725P
LX 88 CAF100159R
LX 886 CAF100866P
LX 887 CAF100684P
LX 888 CAF100864P
LX 889 CAF100730P
LX 913 CAF100439C
LX 914 CAF100408C
LX 916 CAF100577P
LX 920 CAF100818P
LX 923 CAF100946P
LX 925/S CAF100726P
LX 927 CAF100781P
LX 929 CAF100829P
LX 933/3 CAF100820P
LX 935 CAF100722P

...KNECHT/MAHLE CHAMPION
LX 936 CAF100833P
LX 939 CAF100984P
LX 941 CAF100470C
LX 942 CAF100865P
LX 944 CAF100773P
LX 946 CAF100716P
LX 95 CAF100516P
LX 953 CAF100824P
LX 957/2 CAF100755P
LX 957/3 CAF100758P
LX 96 CAF100563P
LX 97 CAF100517P
LX 977D CAF100734P
LX 978 CAF100738P
LX 981 CAF100777P
LX 986 CAF100471C
LX 989 CAF100675P
LX 99 CAF100706R
LX 993 CAF100757P
LX 997 CAF100721P
LX 998 CAF100715P
LX 999 CAF100718P
LX1075 CAF100841P
LX1257 CAF100753P
LX144 CAF100123R
LX1622 CAF100988P
LX1633 CAF100677P
LX1805 CAF100468C
LX202 CAF100110R
LX2022 CAF100974P
LX2678 CAF100931P
LX2788 CAF100975P
LX3060 CAF100936P
LX316 CAF100544P
LX333 CAF100561P
LX462 CAF100514P
LX463 CAF100534P
LX487 CAF100191R
LX511 CAF100692P
LX541 CAF100529P
LX542 CAF100623P
LX548 CAF100716P
LX624 CAF100663P
LX65 CAF100169R
LX663 CAF100982P
LX671 CAF100721R
LX678 CAF100688P
LX716 CAF100712R
LX731 CAF100706P
LX752 CAF100787P
LX848 CAF100646P
LX992 CAF100717P
OC 100 COF100118S
OC 105 COF100137S
OC 109/1 COF100109S
OC 11 COF100158S
OC 11 COF102116S
OC 110 COF100113S
OC 115 COF100110S
OC 115 COF100208S
OC 1182 COF100182S
OC 1198 COF100679S
OC 1198 COF100783S
OC 120 COF102110S
OC 1255 COF100678S
OC 133 COF100102S
OC 135 COF101103S
OC 138 COF100110S
OC 140 COF100209S
OC 145 COF100125S
OC 17 COF100102S
OC 18 COF100102S
OC 194 COF100116S
OC 194 COF100208S

...KNECHT/MAHLE CHAMPION
OC 195 COF100129S
OC 196 COF100122S
OC 196 COF102126S
OC 199 COF100121S
OC 203 COF100115S
OC 204 COF100164S
OC 205 COF100110S
OC 207 COF100230S
OC 21 COF102103S
OC 213 COF100625S
OC 214 COF100152S
OC 215 COF100180S
OC 218 COF100141S
OC 221 COF100156S
OC 223 COF100226S
OC 23 COF100102S
OC 230 COF100119S
OC 232 COF100103S
OC 236 COF100181S
OC 241 COF100150S
OC 273 COF102270S
OC 28 COF100102S
OC 29 COF102119S
OC 295 COF100126S
OC 33 COF102105S
OC 37 COF102105S
OC 405/3 COF101102S
OC 42 COF102119S
OC 467 COF100136S
OC 47 COF100160S
OC 47 OF COF100160S
OC 473 COF100117S
OC 476 COF100289S
OC 486 COF100105S
OC 49 COF100160S
OC 5 COF103101S
OC 501 COF100106S
OC 51 COF100150S
OC 534 COF100138S
OC 582 COF100683S
OC 584 COF101289S
OC 593/3 COF100622S
OC 606 COF100148S
OC 607 COF100219S
OC 63 COF100102S
OC 67 COF102105S
OC 71 COF103105S
OC 76 COF102105S
OC 8 COF102108S
OC 80 COF100145S
OC 82 COF100165S
OC 83 COF100102S
OC 89 COF102110S
OC 90 COF101102S
OC 93 COF101105S
OC 94 COF100151S
OC 95 COF100101S
OC 97 COF100102S
OC 977/1 COF100676S
OC 978 COF100609S
OC 98 COF100204S
OC 983 COF100107S
OC100 COF100122S
OC105 COF102119S
OC111 COF101103S
OC112 COF101103S
OC131 COF100102S
OC153 COF100208S
OC182 COF100170S
OC194 COF102126S
OC215 COF100170S
OC222 COF100135S
OC222 COF101103S
OC223 COF103105S
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...KNECHT/MAHLE CHAMPION
OC23 COF100117S
OC237 COF100104S
OC237/1 COF102109S
OC24 COF102116S
OC241 COF100145S
OC242 COF101106S
OC245 COF101103S
OC247 COF100168S
OC248 COF100270S
OC259 COF100128S
OC261 COF102105S
OC264 COF100183S
OC265 COF100123S
OC274 COF101270S
OC275 COF100274S
OC286 COF100275S
OC287 COF100112S
OC288 COF102106S
OC294 COF100283S
OC297 COF100284S
OC312 COF100108S
OC323 COF100272S
OC326 COF100271S
OC456 COF102101S
OC470 COF101288S
OC475 COF100134S
OC475 COF102137S
OC49 COF100101S
OC526 COF100288S
OC535 COF102138S
OC570 COF101107S
OC593/4 COF101286S
OC602 COF102271S
OC613 COF101108S
OC79 COF102103S
OC99 COF100118S
OC995 COF100220S
OC996 COF100203S
OX 1012D COF100684E
OX 128/1D COF100570E
OX 143D COF100505E
OX 153/7D COF100509E
OX 153/7D1 COF100572E
OX 153/7D2 COF100599E
OX 153D1 COF100507E
OX 153D3 COF100508E
OX 163/4D COF100560E
OX 169D COF100588E
OX 173/2D COF100519E
OX 175D COF100558E
OX 183/5D1 COF100550E
OX 188D COF100525E
OX 1D COF100124C
OX 201D COF100512E
OX 209D COF100521E
OX 254D4 COF101610E
OX 258D COF100568E
OX 32D COF100108C
OX 339/2D COF100530E
OX 339/2D COF100787E
OX 33D COF100105C
OX 34D COF100106C
OX 351D COF100598E
OX 354D COF100613E
OX 361/4D COF100579E
OX 361/4D COF100702E
OX 368D1 COF100545E
OX 371D COF100786E
OX 377D COF100647E
OX 381D COF100596E
OX 382D COF100533E
OX 386D COF100536E
OX 387D COF100571E
OX 388D COF100580E

...KNECHT/MAHLE CHAMPION
OX 389/1D COF100692E
OX 38D COF100103C
OX 39 COF100114C
OX 399D COF100155C
OX 39D COF100114C
OX 401D COF100559E
OX 41 COF100115C
OX 414D1 COF100605E
OX 414D2 COF100605E
OX 437D COF100693E
OX 441D COF100574E
OX 47D COF100107C
OX 68D COF100121C
OX 776D COF100701E
OX 779D COF100680E
OX 787D COF100673E
OX 78D COF100104C
OX 835D COF100697E
OX 91D COF100120C
OX 94D COF100109C
OX 968D COF100695E
OX 982D COF100682E
OX105D COF100506E
OX123/1D COF100539E
OX124 COF100130C
OX126D COF100514E
OX127/1D COF100517E
OX133D COF100506E
OX135/1D COF100510E
OX141D COF100130E
OX149D COF100511E
OX151D COF100547E
OX152D COF100516E
OX153D2 COF100518E
OX154D COF100504E
OX156D COF100528E
OX160D COF100515E
OX164D COF100513E
OX166/1D COF100544E
OX171/2D COF100529E
OX171/2D COF100699E
OX177/3D COF100549E
OX179D COF100552E
OX182D COF100520E
OX191D COF100557E
OX192D COF100582E
OX193D COF100131E
OX196/1D COF100565E
OX201D COF100555E
OX203D COF100524E
OX203D COF100535E
OX205/2D COF100563E
OX210D COF100532E
OX341D COF100540E
OX347D COF100583E
OX350/4D COF100604E
OX355/3D COF100586E
OX360D COF100527E
OX367D COF100584E
OX369D COF100564E
OX370D COF100562E
OX371D COF100531E
OX379D COF100534E
OX380D COF100566E
OX384D COF100561E
OX413D1 COF100567E
OX415D COF100569E
OX416D1 COF100601E
OX416D2 COF100587E
OX418 COF100578E
OX418D COF100578E
OX418DECO COF100578E
OX422D COF100635E
OX424D COF100575E

...KNECHT/MAHLE CHAMPION
OX433D COF100573E
OX436D COF100581E
OX553D COF100606E
OX559D COF100600E
OX560D COF101597E
OX563D COF100585E
OX68D COF100548E
OX72D COF100129C
OX773D COF100603E
OX91D COF100502E
OX96D COF100125C

KOSHIMO CHAMPION
1801.0081004 COF100525E
1801.0081005 COF100505E
1801.0081006 COF100150S
1801.0081009 COF100118S
1801.0081010 COF100131E
1801.0081011 COF100529E
1801.0081011 COF100699E
1801.0081014 COF102126S
1801.0081015 COF100125S
1801.0081017 COF100531E
1801.0081019 COF100103S
1801.0081022 COF102270S
1801.0081023 COF100557E
1801.0081025 COF101270S
1801.0081028 COF100539E
1801.0081029 COF100508E
1801.0081032 COF100141S
1801.0081033 COF100136S
1801.0081037 COF100560E
1801.0081052 COF100507E
1801.0081053 COF100136S
1801.0081054 COF100148S
1801.0081058 COF100530E
1801.0081062 COF100102S
1802.0082003 CAF100562P
1802.0082004 CAF100567P
1802.0082007 CAF100438C
1802.0082008 CAF100442C
1802.0082010 CAF100543P
1802.0082011 CAF100640P
1802.0082017 CAF100697P
1802.0082018 CAF100548P
1802.0082025 CAF100689P
1802.0082034 CAF100721P
1802.0082040 CAF100809P
1802.0082046 CAF100737P
1802.0082050 CAF100859P
1802.0082054 CAF100806P
1802.0082056 CAF100735P
1802.0082057 CAF100755P
1802.0082058 CAF100718P
1802.0082059 CAF100493C
1802.0082060 CAF100719P
1803.0083001 CCF0320
1803.0083002 CCF0303
1803.0083003 CCF0001
1803.0083008 CCF0227
1803.0083032 CCF0035
1803.0083033 CCF0310
1803.0083039 CCF0013
1803.0083043 CCF0082
1803.0083049 CCF0061
1803.0083057 CCF0052
1804.0084001 CFF100131
1804.0084003 CFF100225
1804.0084006 CFF100142
1804.0084010 CFF100111
1804.0084011 CFF100263
1804.0084016 CFF100224
1804.0084018 CFF100250
1804.0084026 CFF100256

...KOSHIMO CHAMPION
1804.0084027 CFF100453
1804.0084030 CFF100145
1804.0084035 CFF100452
1804.0084038 CFF100417
1804.0084041 CFF100262
1804.0084042 CFF100149
1804.0084044 CFF100255
1804.0084048 CFF100402
1804.0084054 CFF100454
1804.0084057 CFF100449
1804.0084064 CFF100252
1804.0084067 CFF100414
1804.0084068 CFF100409
1804.0084069 CFF100424
1804.0084072 CFF100423

MANN-FILTER CHAMPION
BFU707 CFF100139
C 11 120 CAF100446C
C 1145/6 CAF100434C
C 1150 CAF100490R
C 1184 CAF101109R
C 12 104 CAF100714C
C 12 107/1 CAF100440C
C 12 133 CAF100461C
C 12 178 CAF100462C
C 12 178/1 CAF100463C
C 1286/1 CAF100442C
C 1287 CAF101066R
C 13 103 CAF100708R
C 13 109 CAF100132R
C 13 114/4 CAF100492C
C 1361 CAF100458C
C 1370 CAF100469C
C 1381 CAF100441C
C 1387 CAF100456C
C 1394/1 CAF100230R
C 1399/2 CAF100432C
C 1399/3 CAF100133R
C 14 004 CAF100474C
C 14 011 CAF100491C
C 14 114 CAF100464C
C 14 130 CAF100466C
C 14 130 CAF100467C
C 14 140 CAF100710R
C 14 176 CAF100495C
C 1430 CAF100457C
C 1440/1 CAF100165R
C 1460 CAF100438C
C 1468 CAF100401C
C 1472 CAF101251R
C 1480 CAF100414C
C 15 005 CAF100497C
C 15 007 CAF100496R
C 15 008 CAF100487C
C 15 010 CAF101081R
C 15 105/1 CAF100443C
C 15 143/1 CAF100460C
C 15 163/1 CAF100470C
C 15 165/3 CAF100711R
C 15 200 CAF100465C
C 1577 CAF100198R
C 1589/3 CAF100408C
C 1589/3 CAF100439C
C 16 005 CAF101079R
C 16 113 CAF100429C
C 16 114/1 x CAF100489R
C 16 118 CAF100485C
C 16 134/1 CAF100493C
C 16 148 CAF100488C
C 16 18 CAF100619P
C 16 247/1 CAF101112R
C 17 006 CAF100888P
C 17 016 CAF101051P
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...MANN-FILTER CHAMPION
C 17 129 CAF100431C
C 17 201 CAF100706R
C 17 201/3 CAF100147R
C 17 225/3 CAF100705R
C 17 237 CAF100449C
C 17 278 CAF100186R
C 17 337/2 CAF100475C
C 1724 CAF100922P
C 1760 CAF100233R
C 18 003 CAF100450C
C 18 004 CAF100880P
C 18 114 CAF100473C
C 18 121 CAF100212R
C 18 143 CAF100471C
C 18 161 CAF100476C
C 1832/1 CAF100520P
C 1858/2 CAF100724P
C 1882 CAF100459C
C 1891 CAF100436C
C 1924 CAF100933P
C 1932 CAF100720P
C 1955-2 CAF100726P
C 1980 CAF100254R
C 1990 CAF100215R
C 20 106 CAF100952P
C 20 106/1 CAF101013P
C 2027 CAF100123R
C 2029 CAF100891P
C 2030 CAF101012P
C 2039 CAF100508P
C 2050 CAF100840P
C 2055 CAF100727P
C 2056 CAF100663P
C 2068 CAF100557P
C 2074 CAF100951P
C 21 104/2 CAF100752P
C 21 106 CAF100924P
C 21 116/1 CAF100708P
C 21 136/1 CAF100936P
C 2119 CAF100725P
C 2120/2 CAF100107R
C 2129 CAF100930P
C 2136/1 CAF100826P
C 2150 CAF100818P
C 2192 CAF100641P
C 22 009 CAF100937P
C 22 015 CAF101033P
C 22 020 CAF101065P
C 22 029 CAF100989P
C 22 117 CAF100505P
C 22 120 CAF100669P
C 22 212 CAF100209R
C 2212 CAF100718R
C 2214 CAF101083P
C 2223 CAF100249R
C 2229 CAF100682P
C 2237 CAF100810P
C 2240 CAF100919P
C 2245 CAF100876P
C 2256 CAF100640P
C 2256 CAF100643P
C 2282 CAF100702P
C 2287 CAF100775P
C 2295/2 CAF100715P
C 2295/3 CAF100719P
C 23 004 CAF100892P
C 23 008 CAF100732R
C 23 012 CAF100966P
C 23 094 CAF101072P
C 23 107 CAF100732R
C 23 129 CAF100932P
C 23 148 CAF100625P
C 2324 CAF100801P
C 2326 CAF100676P

...MANN-FILTER CHAMPION
C 2329 CAF100604P
C 2329 CAF100665P
C 2329 CAF101029P
C 2330 CAF100882P
C 2332 CAF100675P
C 2337 CAF100695P
C 2339 CAF100108R
C 2341 CAF100647P
C 2345 CAF100521P
C 2356/5 CAF100191R
C 2368 CAF100605P
C 24 005 CAF100940P
C 24 007 CAF100874P
C 24 010 CAF100943P
C 24 011 CAF100878P
C 24 012 CAF101082P
C 24 017 CAF101245P
C 24 019 CAF101052P
C 24 024 CAF101063P
C 24 025 CAF101111P
C 24 026 CAF101069P
C 24 028 CAF101071P
C 24 100 CAF100856P
C 24 123/2 CAF100741P
C 24 128 CAF100703P
C 24 130 CAF100626P
C 24 135 CAF100419C
C 24 137/1 CAF100767P
C 2420 CAF100956P
C 2421 CAF100766P
C 2433/2 CAF100918P
C 2436/1 CAF100121R
C 2440/1 CAF100533P
C 2443 CAF100106R
C 2448 CAF100961P
C 2469 CAF100853P
C 2485/2 CAF100820P
C 2493 CAF100687P
C 2498 CAF100728P
C 2498 CAF100857P
C 25 004 CAF100844P
C 25 006 CAF101953P
C 25 016 CAF101032P
C 25 100 CAF100564P
C 25 100 CAF100681P
C 25 101/1 CAF100729P
C 25 109/1 CAF100981P
C 25 114 CAF100607P
C 25 115 CAF100915P
C 25 117/2 CAF100754P
C 25 118/1 CAF100852P
C 25 122 CAF100955P
C 25 128 CAF100829P
C 25 135 CAF100730P
C 25 136 CAF100834P
C 25 146 CAF100866P
C 2512 CAF100755P
C 2513 CAF100811P
C 2524 CAF100946P
C 2524/1 CAF100968P
C 2534 CAF100153R
C 2535/2 CAF100136R
C 2536 CAF100101R
C 2537/1 CAF100683P
C 2537/2 CAF100661P
C 2552/1 CAF100122R
C 2554 CAF100969P
C 2559 CAF100522P
C 2562 CAF100573P
C 2564 CAF100731P
C 2567 CAF100836P
C 2568 CAF100983P
C 2568/1 CAF100577P
C 2569 CAF100684P

...MANN-FILTER CHAMPION
C 2571 CAF100585P
C 2571 CAF100652P
C 2571/1 CAF100535P
C 2573 CAF100671P
C 2579 CAF100740P
C 2582 CAF100184R
C 2584 CAF100835P
C 2598 CAF100678P
C 26 003 CAF100920P
C 26 012 CAF101092P
C 26 013 CAF100935P
C 26 014 CAF100879P
C 26 021 CAF100925P
C 26 023 CAF101011P
C 26 032 CAF101015P
C 26 032 CAF101026P
C 26 106 CAF100986P
C 26 109 CAF100507P
C 26 110/2 CAF100777P
C 26 126 CAF100690P
C 26 168 CAF100567P
C 26 168/2 CAF100570P
C 26 206/1 CAF100701P
C 2610 CAF100809P
C 2617 CAF100855P
C 2620 CAF100813P
C 2622 CAF100965P
C 2631 CAF100843P
C 2632/1 CAF100825P
C 2634/2 CAF100686P
C 2645/1 CAF100211R
C 2653 CAF100979P
C 2657/1 CAF100649P
C 2658 CAF100764P
C 2658/1 CAF100792P
C 2672/1 CAF100716R
C 2676 CAF100851P
C 2679 CAF100947P
C 2687 CAF100875P
C 2696 CAF100568P
C 2697 CAF100636P
C 27 003/1 CAF100881P
C 27 004 CAF101080P
C 27 006 CAF100844P
C 27 009 CAF101067P
C 27 010 CAF100980P
C 27 013 CAF100877P
C 27 014 CAF101060P
C 27 017 CAF101010P
C 27 030 CAF101062P
C 27 103 CAF100550P
C 27 105 CAF100762P
C 27 107 CAF100945P
C 27 124 CAF100706P
C 27 154/1 CAF100583P
C 27 161 CAF100889P
C 27 181 CAF100716P
C 27 192/1 CAF100814P
C 2714 CAF100824P
C 2715 CAF100854P
C 2731/1 CAF100677P
C 2733 CAF101024P
C 2742 CAF100998P
C 2748 CAF100890P
C 2749 CAF100110R
C 2759/1 CAF100978P
C 2766 CAF100190R
C 2774 CAF100631P
C 2774/3 KIT CAF100697P
C 2775 CAF100873P
C 28 010 CAF101028P
C 28 013 CAF101014P
C 28 100 CAF100722P
C 28 105 CAF100714P

...MANN-FILTER CHAMPION
C 28 110 CAF100830P
C 28 122 CAF100793P
C 28 136/1 CAF100582P
C 28 150 CAF100666P
C 28 155 CAF100867P
C 2821 CAF100247R
C 2841 CAF100831P
C 2846 CAF100103R
C 2852/2 CAF100102R
C 2859 CAF100744P
C 2861-2 CAF100779P
C 2868 CAF100105R
C 2872 CAF100743P
C 2874 CAF100698P
C 2892 CAF100713P
C 29 008 CAF100896P
C 29 015 CAF101110P
C 29 105 CAF100774P
C 29 121 CAF100756P
C 29 122/1 CAF100547P
C 29 124 CAF100711P
C 29 126/2 CAF100516P
C 29 144 CAF100628P
C 29 145 CAF100954P
C 29 168 CAF100769P
C 29 198 CAF100733P
C 2942 CAF100159R
C 2944 CAF100224R
C 2963/1 CAF100120R
C 2964 CAF100548P
C 2975 CAF100928P
C 2981 CAF100611P
C 2987/1 CAF100757P
C 2991/2 CAF100554P
C 30 004 CAF101077P
C 30 005 CAF101064P
C 30 008 CAF100957P
C 30 009 CAF101107P
C 30 011 CAF101078P
C 30 115 CAF100950P
C 30 122 CAF100149R
C 30 125 CAF100523P
C 30 125/4 CAF100718P
C 30 125/4 CAF100800P
C 30 130 CAF100689P
C 30 130/2 CAF100795P
C 30 135 CAF100887P
C 30 138 CAF100794P
C 30 139 CAF100773P
C 30 161 CAF100861P
C 30 163 CAF100770P
C 30 170 CAF100949P
C 30 170/1 CAF100972P
C 30 171 CAF101068P
C 30 189 CAF100823P
C 30 195/2 CAF100742P
C 3028 CAF100802P
C 3032/1 CAF100225R
C 3034 CAF100226R
C 3042/1 CAF100638P
C 3065 CAF100761P
C 3073 CAF100579P
C 3078 CAF100713R
C 3082/5 CAF100719R
C 3083 CAF100805P
C 3083/1 CAF100869P
C 3087/2 CAF100735P
C 3088/1 CAF101215P
C 3093 CAF100822P
C 3093/1 CAF100736P
C 31 005 CAF100970P
C 31 007 CAF100886P
C 31 007 CAF100964P
C 31 008 CAF100917P
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...MANN-FILTER CHAMPION
C 31 101/1 CAF100565P
C 31 101/1 CAF100815P
C 31 104 CAF100973P
C 31 116 CAF101201P
C 31 122 CAF100923P
C 31 126 CAF100848P
C 31 143 CAF100934P
C 31 144 CAF100624P
C 31 145 CAF100847P
C 31 152/1 CAF100572P
C 31 195 CAF100633P
C 31 196 CAF100868P
C 3118 CAF100977P
C 3126 CAF100927P
C 3127 CAF100893P
C 3132 CAF100819P
C 3166 CAF100576P
C 3167/1 CAF100598P
C 3167/1 CAF100657P
C 3170/1-2 CAF100780P
C 3177 CAF100513P
C 3178 CAF100599P
C 3188 CAF100710P
C 32 003 CAF100942P
C 32 108 CAF100816P
C 32 120/1 CAF100634P
C 32 123 CAF100699P
C 32 130 CAF100895P
C 32 154 CAF100694P
C 32 154/1 CAF100707P
C 32 191 CAF100837P
C 32 199 CAF101258P
C 32 338 CAF100871P
C 32 338/1 CAF100692P
C 3210 CAF101139P
C 3220 CAF100832P
C 3230 CAF100828P
C 3233 CAF100833P
C 3251/1 CAF100737P
C 3260 CAF100155R
C 3261 CAF100723P
C 3270 CAF100865P
C 3273 CAF100858P
C 3275 CAF100712P
C 3282 CAF100859P
C 33 006 CAF101106P
C 33 102 CAF100672P
C 33 130 CAF100590P
C 33 156 CAF100543P
C 33 189/1 CAF100838P
C 33 189/1 CAF100839P
C 33 194 CAF100938P
C 33 256 CAF100688P
C 3318 CAF101049P
C 3324 CAF100812P
C 3347 CAF100759P
C 3366 CAF100817P
C 3377 CAF100529P
C 3383/1 CAF100709P
C 34 003 CAF100985P
C 34 100 CAF100846P
C 34 109 CAF100501P
C 34 110 CAF100685P
C 34 116 CAF100670P
C 34 116/1 CAF100668P
C 34 175 CAF100700P
C 34 200 CAF100532P
C 3434 CAF100845P
C 3463 CAF100502P
C 3485/2 CAF100753P
C 3485/2 CAF100797P
C 35 110 CAF100850P
C 35 124 CAF100685P
C 35 134 CAF100561P

...MANN-FILTER CHAMPION
C 35 140 CAF100976P
C 35 148 CAF100644P
C 35 154 CAF100806P
C 35 154/1 CAF101248P
C 35 160/1 CAF100974P
C 35 177 CAF100860P
C 3569 CAF100560P
C 3575 CAF100751P
C 3585 CAF100916P
C 3594 CAF100685P
C 3594/1 CAF100685P
C 36 002 CAF100929P
C 36 006/1 CAF100997P
C 36 010 CAF100885P
C 36 013 CAF100939P
C 36 145 CAF100958P
C 36 188 CAF100883P
C 36 221 CAF100528P
C 3698/3-2 CAF100785P
C 37 107 CAF100148R
C 37 132 CAF100721P
C 37 148 CAF100654P
C 37 153 CAF100562P
C 3725 CAF100768P
C 3766 CAF100870P
C 38 116 CAF100863P
C 38 145 CAF100787P
C 38 163/1 CAF100563P
C 3874 CAF100648P
C 3875 CAF100739P
C 3877/1 CAF100746P
C 3880 CAF100748P
C 39 108 CAF100503P
C 39 161 CAF100656P
C 39 201 CAF100808P
C 39 219 CAF100808P
C 3975/1 CAF100151R
C 40 107 CAF100632P
C 40 124 CAF100772P
C 40 163 CAF100789P
C 41 110 CAF100842P
C 41 121 CAF100228R
C 41 173 CAF100229R
C 42 192/1 CAF100788P
C 4287/2 CAF100696P
C 4312/1 CAF100872P
C 4371/1 CAF100827P
C 4476 CAF100515P
C 4692 CAF100862P
C 47 109 CAF100984P
C 48 183 CAF100517P
C 5082 CAF100921P
C 5082/2 CAF100921P
C 58 185/1 CAF100651P
C 816/2 CAF100409C
C1036/1 CAF100468C
C1150 CAF100200R
C1189 CAF100715C
C1380 CAF100115R
C1380/1 CAF100417C
C1652/1 CAF100499C
C1760/1 CAF100117R
C1833 CAF100124R
C1880 CAF100988P
C1922 CAF100967P
C2138/3 CAF100646P
C2201 CAF100944P
C24106 CAF100926P
C2438 CAF100962P
C2463 CAF100982P
C2477 CAF100596P
C25118 CAF100558P
C2538 CAF100758P
C2555/2 CAF100145R

...MANN-FILTER CHAMPION
C26110/1 CAF100527P
C26138/1 KIT CAF100612P
C2638/1 CAF100712R
C2657 CAF100639P
C2666 CAF100623P
C2682/1 CAF100614P
C2694 CAF100544P
C2716 CAF100941P
C27192 CAF100588P
C2726 CAF100841P
C2771 CAF100705P
C28160/1 CAF100971P
C2860 CAF100506P
C29002 CAF100931P
C2938 CAF100169R
C2982 KIT CAF100693P
C2998/5X CAF100734P
C3033 CAF100760P
C3055 CAF100118R
C31101/1 CAF100549P
C31130 CAF100864P
C3173 CAF100615P
C32164 CAF100781P
C3394 CAF100504P
C3483/1 CAF100531P
C3498 CAF100738P
C35215 CAF100849P
C3597 CAF100552P
C52107 CAF100717P
CS 17 110 CAF100117R
CU 1006-2 CCF0086
CU 12 001 CCF0478
CU 1313-3 CCF0334
CU 15 001 CCF0499
CU 1546 CCF0077
CU 1629 CCF0140
CU 1719 CCF0026
CU 1721-2 CCF0506
CU 1738 CCF0075
CU 1823 CCF0175
CU 1827 CCF0017
CU 1827 CCF0142
CU 1828 CCF0123
CU 1829 CCF0310
CU 19 001 CCF0160
CU 19000-3 CCF0080
CU 1910 CCF0034
CU 1919 CCF0051
CU 1931-2 CCF0009
CU 1936 CCF0058
CU 20 006 CCF0473
CU 20 010 CCF0170
CU 2012 CCF0441
CU 2015 CCF0054
CU 2026 CCF0100
CU 2027 CCF0223
CU 2028 CCF0182
CU 2033-2 CCF0037
CU 2035 CCF0052
CU 2038 CCF0078
CU 2040 CCF0139
CU 2043 CCF0116
CU 21 000-2 CCF0120
CU 21 001-2 CCF0055
CU 21 003 CCF0185
CU 21 005-2 CCF0434
CU 21 008 CCF0479
CU 2129 CCF0461
CU 2131 CCF0050
CU 2138 CCF0161
CU 2141 CCF0045
CU 2143 CCF0357
CU 2145 CCF0122
CU 2149 CCF0011

...MANN-FILTER CHAMPION
CU 22 001-2 CCF0129
CU 22 003 CCF0131
CU 22 003 CCF0460
CU 22 004 CCF0177
CU 22 007 CCF0456
CU 22 010 CCF0369
CU 22 011 CCF0475
CU 22 013 CCF0464
CU 22 022 CCF0474
CU 22 023 CCF0477
CU 2214-2 CCF0181
CU 2216-2 CCF0233
CU 2224-2 CCF0402
CU 2227 CCF0424
CU 2232/1 CCF0293
CU 2240 CCF0062
CU 2243 CCF0119
CU 2245 CCF0028
CU 23 000-2 CCF0225
CU 23 001-2 CCF0455
CU 23 009 CCF0436
CU 23 010 CCF0151
CU 23 011 CCF0471
CU 2316 CCF0060
CU 2317 CCF0427
CU 2326 CCF0018
CU 2327-2 CCF0338
CU 2329 CCF0165
CU 2330 CCF0025
CU 2331 CCF0186
CU 2335 CCF0146
CU 2336 CCF0003
CU 2337 CCF0065
CU 2345 CCF0354
CU 2351 CCF0336
CU 2356 CCF0056
CU 2358 CCF0125
CU 2362 CCF0133
CU 24 000-2 CCF0240
CU 24 004 CCF0448
CU 2418-2 CCF0458
CU 2422 CCF0094
CU 2423 CCF0132
CU 2424 CCF0101
CU 2425 CCF0108
CU 2430 CCF0061
CU 2433 CCF0328
CU 2434 CCF0033
CU 2435 CCF0031
CU 2436 CCF0152
CU 2440 CCF0023
CU 2441 CCF0447
CU 2442 CCF0134
CU 2450 CCF0173
CU 2454 CCF0337
CU 25 001 CCF0440
CU 25 003 CCF0476
CU 25 007 CCF0472
CU 25 012 CCF0490
CU 2504 CCF0243
CU 2506-2 CCF0030
CU 2516 CCF0242
CU 2520 CCF0089
CU 2521-2 CCF0435
CU 2525 CCF0237
CU 2530 CCF0355
CU 2532 CCF0172
CU 2542-2 CCF0187
CU 2544 CCF0159
CU 2545 CCF0320
CU 2559 CCF0109
CU 26 000-2 CCF0126
CU 26 004 CCF0419
CU 26 006 CCF0468
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...MANN-FILTER CHAMPION
CU 26 008-2 CCF0466
CU 26 009 CCF0480
CU 26 010 CCF0465
CU 26 017 CCF0485
CU 2620 CCF0153
CU 2622 CCF0164
CU 2623 CCF0154
CU 2628 CCF0007
CU 2629 CCF0413
CU 2630 CCF0095
CU 2634 CCF0383
CU 2640 CCF0032
CU 2642 CCF0010
CU 2647 CCF0106
CU 2650 CCF0063
CU 2672 CCF0019
CU 2680 CCF0093
CU 27 007 CCF0433
CU 2733 CCF0143
CU 2734 CCF0245
CU 2736-2 CCF0057
CU 2745-2 CCF0157
CU 2747 CCF0184
CU 2757 CCF0331
CU 2808-2 CCF0199
CU 2835 CCF0041
CU 2839 CCF0027
CU 2842 CCF0021
CU 2855 CCF0029
CU 2861 CCF0005
CU 2882 CCF0001
CU 2897 CCF0201
CU 29 002-2 CCF0156
CU 29 003-2 CCF0137
CU 2930 CCF0083
CU 2939 CCF0303
CU 2940 CCF0227
CU 2941-2 CCF0166
CU 2945 CCF0035
CU 2949-2 CCF0059
CU 2951 CCF0073
CU 2952 CCF0155
CU 2956 CCF0309
CU 3023-2 CCF0339
CU 3032 CCF0067
CU 3037 CCF0124
CU 3042 CCF0341
CU 3054 CCF0013
CU 3059 CCF0208
CU 3138 CCF0321
CU 3139 CCF0115
CU 3172 CCF0107
CU 3172/1 CCF0211R
CU 3192 CCF0070
CU 3337 CCF0015
CU 3338 CCF0219
CU 3340 CCF0049
CU 3448 CCF0082
CU 3454 CCF0099
CU 3455 CCF0360
CU 3461 CCF0168
CU 3518 CCF0047
CU 3540 CCF0351
CU 3554 CCF0113
CU 3562 CCF0074
CU 3567 CCF0024
CU 3569 CCF0180
CU 3642-2 CCF0216
CU 3649 CCF0040
CU 3759 CCF0096
CU 3780 CCF0081
CU 3822-2 CCF0196
CU 3840 CCF0012
CU 3847 CCF0144

...MANN-FILTER CHAMPION
CU 3858 CCF0282
CU 3942 CCF0202
CU 3943 CCF0260
CU 3955 CCF0209
CU 4007 CCF0192
CU 4151 CCF0002
CU 4179 CCF0006
CU 4251 CCF0079
CU 4416 CCF0381
CU 4436 CCF0147
CU 4442 CCF0315
CU 4624 CCF0311
CU 5041 CCF0249
CU 5141 CCF0327
CU 5257 CCF0179
CU 5366 CCF0162
CU 5480 CCF0046
CU 6724 CCF0068
CU 8430 CCF0118
CU2137 CCF0097
CU22009-2 CCF0417
CU2253 CCF0335
CU2525 CCF0084R
CU2531 CCF0066
CU2645 CCF0257
CU2709 CCF0198
CU2750 CCF0036
CU3435 CCF0085
CUK 1611 CCF0443C
CUK 1820-2 CCF0302C
CUK 1830 CCF0352C
CUK 1919 CCF0051C
CUK 2030 CCF0395C
CUK 2032 CCF0294C
CUK 2033-2 CCF0238C
CUK 2035 CCF0052C
CUK 2043 CCF0116C
CUK 21 000-2 CCF0120C
CUK 2132 CCF0171C
CUK 2137 CCF0097C
CUK 2143 CCF0357C
CUK 2149 CCF0011C
CUK 22 013 CCF0464C
CUK 2226 CCF0050C
CUK 2230/1 CCF0169C
CUK 2231 CCF0038C
CUK 2243 CCF0119C
CUK 2316 CCF0060C
CUK 2335 KIT CCF0323C
CUK 2338 CCF0043C
CUK 2339 CCF0438C
CUK 2422 CCF0094C
CUK 2433 CCF0328C
CUK 2440 CCF0023C
CUK 2450 CCF0173C
CUK 25 001 CCF0440C
CUK 2545 CCF0320C
CUK 2559 CCF0109C
CUK 26 007 CCF0470C
CUK 26 009 CCF0480C
CUK 26 010 CCF0465C
CUK 26 011 CCF0244C
CUK 26 017 CCF0485C
CUK 2641 CCF0437C
CUK 2646-2 CCF0349C
CUK 2672 CCF0019C
CUK 2680 CCF0093C
CUK 27 009 CCF0426C
CUK 2722-2 CCF0350C
CUK 2723-2 CCF0141C
CUK 2733 CCF0143C
CUK 2736-2 CCF0057C
CUK 2742 CCF0150C
CUK 2743 CCF0469C

...MANN-FILTER CHAMPION
CUK 2747 CCF0184C
CUK 2842 CCF0021C
CUK 2847/1 CCF0429C
CUK 2855 CCF0029C
CUK 2882 CCF0001C
CUK 2897 CCF0201C
CUK 29 003-2 CCF0137C
CUK 29 005 CCF0149C
CUK 2940 CCF0227C
CUK 2941-2 CCF0166C
CUK 2949-2 CCF0059C
CUK 2951 CCF0073C
CUK 2952 CCF0155C
CUK 3020 CCF0087C
CUK 3023-2 CCF0339C
CUK 3037 CCF0124C
CUK 3054 CCF0013C
CUK 3059 CCF0208C
CUK 3124-2 CCF0203C
CUK 3137 CCF0158C
CUK 3139 CCF0115C
CUK 3142 CCF0313C
CUK 3172 CCF0107C
CUK 3192 CCF0070C
CUK 3220 CCF0114C
CUK 3240 CCF0008C
CUK 3241 CCF0454C
CUK 3337 CCF0015C
CUK 3340 CCF0049C
CUK 3448 CCF0082C
CUK 3455 CCF0360C
CUK 3461 CCF0168C
CUK 3461/1 CCF0218RC
CUK 3518 CCF0047C
CUK 3554 CCF0113C
CUK 3567 CCF0024C
CUK 3569 CCF0180C
CUK 3621 CCF0467C
CUK 3642-2 CCF0216C
CUK 3780 CCF0081C
CUK 3840 CCF0012C
CUK 3847 CCF0144C
CUK 3858 CCF0282C
CUK 3955 CCF0209C
CUK 4054 CCF0348C
CUK 4136 CCF0197C
CUK 4151 CCF0002C
CUK 4179 CCF0006C
CUK 4251 CCF0079C
CUK 5141 CCF0327C
CUK 5257 CCF0179C
CUK 5258 CCF0048C
CUK 5366 CCF0162C
CUK 5480 CCF0046C
CUK 6724 CCF0068C
CUK 8430 CCF0118C
CUK2442 CCF0134C
CUK2533-2 CCF0422C
CUK2862 CCF0112C
CUK2939 CCF0303C
H 614 n COF100106C
H 614 x COF100105C
H1059/1X COF100114C
H712K COF100128C
H720X COF100107C
H929X COF100108C
H973X COF100129C
HU 514 x COF100550E
HU 6002 z COF100697E
HU 6007 x COF100568E
HU 6011 z COF100692E
HU 611X COF100521E
HU 612/1 x COF100533E
HU 612/2 x COF100559E

...MANN-FILTER CHAMPION
HU 615/3 x COF100512E
HU 618 x COF100574E
HU 69/3 x COF100155C
HU 7006 z COF100636E
HU 7008 z COF100580E
HU 7010 z COF100599E
HU 7017 z COF100635E
HU 7019 z COF100605E
HU 7020 z COF100673E
HU 7027 z COF100647E
HU 7029 z COF100596E
HU 7030 z COF100684E
HU 710 x COF100527E
HU 711/4 x COF100536E
HU 711/51 x COF100787E
HU 711/6 z COF100682E
HU 712/8 x COF100519E
HU 713 x COF100543E
HU 713/1 x COF100531E
HU 713/1 x COF100786E
HU 718/1 k COF100508E
HU 718/1 n COF100507E
HU 718/1 z COF100518E
HU 718/6 x COF100572E
HU 719/3 x COF100586E
HU 719/5 x COF100570E
HU 719/7X COF100525E
HU 721/5 x COF100702E
HU 726/2 x COF100505E
HU 8006 z COF100680E
HU 816 x COF100571E
HU 816/2 x COF100558E
HU 820 x COF100560E
HU 820/1 y COF100693E
HU 820/2 x COF100613E
HU 826 x COF100701E
HU 9001 x COF101610E
HU 921 x COF100120C
HU 926/3 x COF100121C
HU 934 x COF100588E
HU6006Z COF100587E
HU6006Z COF100601E
HU610X COF100510E
HU611/1X COF100520E
HU612X COF100131E
HU615/3X COF100555E
HU68X COF100130E
HU7001X COF100598E
HU7004/1X COF100600E
HU7005X COF100604E
HU7009Z COF100567E
HU711/2X COF100535E
HU711/51X COF100530E
HU711X COF100524E
HU712/10X COF100575E
HU712/11X COF100606E
HU712/6X COF100540E
HU712/7X COF100578E
HU712/9 COF100583E
HU714X COF100564E
HU715/4X COF100517E
HU715/5X COF100584E
HU716/2X COF100529E
HU716/2X COF100699E
HU718/5X COF100509E
HU718X COF100561E
HU719/6X COF100534E
HU719/8X COF100562E
HU720/3X COF101597E
HU721/2X COF100552E
HU721/4X COF100549E
HU721/5X COF100579E
HU722X COF100545E
HU727/1X COF100506E
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...MANN-FILTER CHAMPION
HU815/2X COF100544E
HU818X COF100528E
HU819/1X COF100582E
HU819X COF100511E
HU821X COF100566E
HU822/5X COF100581E
HU824X COF100603E
HU825X COF100569E
HU831X COF100565E
HU842X COF100513E
HU848/1X COF100514E
HU9002Z COF100585E
HU920X COF100557E
HU921X COF100502E
HU923X COF100532E
HU924/2X COF100547E
HU925/4X COF100504E
HU925/4Y COF100573E
HU926/3X COF100548E
HU930/3X COF100115C
HU932/4X COF100109C
HU932/4X COF100522E
HU932/6N COF100515E
HU934/1X COF100563E
HU938/1X COF100125C
HU938/4X COF100516E
HU951X COF100130C
HU951X COF100539E
P 716/1 x CFF100252
P 917 x CFF100131
P716 CFF100141
P718X CFF100416
P718X CFF500416
P725X CFF100135
P726X CFF100415
P732X CFF100255
P733/1X CFF100253
P735X CFF100122
P945X CFF100132
PF 1050/1 n COF100103C
PF 925 x COF100124C
PF1055/1X COF100104C
PU 7004 z CFF100663
PU 723 x CFF100409
PU 723 x CFF100747
PU 8008/1 CFF100646
PU 8013 z CFF101561
PU 8021 CFF100641
PU 820 x CFF100469
PU 830 x CFF100402
PU 9001 x CFF100564
PU 9002/1 z CFF100664
PU 9003 z CFF100487
PU 9011 z KIT CFF100659
PU 922 x CFF100251
PU 927 x CFF101560
PU 936/1 x CFF100447
PU 936/2 x CFF100423
PU1018X CFF100401
PU1021X CFF100250
PU1033X CFF101563
PU7002X CFF100472
PU731X CFF100462
PU742 CFF100430
PU816X CFF101562
PU822X CFF100413
PU825X CFF100523
PU937X CFF100593
W 67/1 COF100129S
W 67/1 COF100783S
W 67/2 COF100180S
W 68/3 COF100138S
W 7023 COF100679S
W 7032 COF100609S

...MANN-FILTER CHAMPION
W 7041 COF100109S
W 7053 COF100118S
W 712/16 COF101103S
W 712/52 COF100126S
W 712/93 COF101286S
W 712/93 COF500286S
W 712/94 COF100622S
W 712/95 COF100676S
W 713/16 COF100107S
W 713/19 COF100115S
W 713/28 COF102109S
W 717/2 COF100117S
W 719/30 COF100183S
W 719/5 COF100160S
W 75/3 COF100136S
W 8017 COF100678S
W 8018 COF101289S
W 811/80 COF100119S
W 815/5 COF100226S
W 9050 COF100103S
W 920/48 COF100181S
W 930/26 COF100288S
W 940/62 COF100105S
W 950/36 COF100683S
W1126 COF100102S
W1130/1 COF100152S
W6011 COF100219S
W6021 COF100203S
W610/2 COF100208S
W610/3 COF100128S
W610/3 COF102126S
W610/4 COF100141S
W610/80 COF102110S
W66 COF102137S
W67/1 COF100116S
W68 COF100134S
W712 COF102103S
W712/11 COF103101S
W712/41 COF101106S
W712/43 COF100165S
W712/5 COF100230S
W712/73 COF100182S
W712/75 COF101102S
W712/82 COF102138S
W713/15 COF100104S
W713/18 COF101105S
W713/29 COF102271S
W714/2 COF100235S
W714/3 COF100106S
W714/4 COF100122S
W718/2 COF100101S
W719/11 COF102108S
W719/13 COF100113S
W719/15 COF100168S
W719/27 COF100148S
W719/45 COF102101S
W719/7 COF100272S
W724/1 COF100151S
W724/4 COF100112S
W730/1 COF100156S
W730/3 COF100625S
W77 COF100158S
W77 COF102116S
W79 COF100136S
W8011 COF101287S
W8013 COF100220S
W811/80 COF100110S
W811/81 COF100170S
W815/3 COF100204S
W830/3 COF100289S
W9009 COF101108S
W914/2 COF100030S
W914/26 COF100108S
W914/28 COF101107S

...MANN-FILTER CHAMPION
W917 COF100164S
W917/1 COF100135S
W920/14 COF100209S
W920/45 COF102106S
W920/8 COF100125S
W920/82 COF100123S
W930/20 COF100145S
W932 COF100121S
W932/81 COF102105S
W940/25 COF100150S
W940/66 COF101288S
W950/4 COF100137S
W950/4 COF102119S
WK 12 001 CFF100592
WK 31/5 (10) CFF100105
WK 5001 CFF100424
WK 504 CFF100426
WK 513/3 CFF100434
WK 522 CFF100599
WK 532 CFF100433
WK 55/1 CFF100463
WK 6002 CFF100224
WK 6008 CFF100649
WK 6011 CFF100583
WK 612/2 CFF100219
WK 614/30 CFF100211
WK 713 CFF100601
WK 716 CFF100133
WK 720/3 CFF100471
WK 730/1 CFF100237
WK 79 CFF100218
WK 8019 CFF100670
WK 8021 CFF100658
WK 8028 z CFF100660
WK 8029/1 CFF100648
WK 8105 CFF100445
WK 8105 CFF100446
WK 820/2 x CFF100567
WK 823 CFF100262
WK 823/1 CFF100260
WK 830/6 CFF100205
WK 842/21 x CFF100598
WK 842/23 x CFF100483
WK 842/4 CFF100114
WK 845/1 CFF100117
WK 845/1 CFF100144
WK 845/1 CFF100254
WK 853/21 CFF100502
WK 853/23 CFF100606
WK 853/7 CFF100256
WK 854/1 CFF100408
WK 854/2 CFF100405
WK 9008 CFF100494
WK 9022 CFF100657
WK 9025 CFF100497
WK 9034 z CFF100644
WK 9046 z CFF100645
WK 920/5 CFF100495
WK 939 CFF100449
WK 939/1 CFF100588
WK 939/1 CFF100746
WK 939/13 CFF101565
WK 939/2 CFF100454
WK 939/3 CFF100459
WK 940/11 x CFF100146
WK 940/16 x CFF100146
WK 940/6 x CFF100145
WK1123/1 CFF100481
WK31/2 CFF100104
WK42/1 CFF100101
WK42/10 CFF100585
WK42/12 CFF100102
WK42/14 CFF100586
WK42/5 CFF100512

...MANN-FILTER CHAMPION
WK47 CFF100110
WK510 CFF100239
WK511/1 CFF100436
WK511/2 CFF100450
WK512 CFF100225
WK512/1 CFF100246
WK516 CFF100226
WK516/1 CFF100238
WK521/2 CFF100429
WK521/3 CFF100435
WK533 CFF100432
WK55/2 CFF100468
WK55/3 CFF100420
WK59X CFF100276
WK6001 CFF100499
WK6002 CFF100236
WK6003 CFF100528
WK611/6 CFF100587
WK612/5 CFF100240
WK613 CFF100201
WK613/2 CFF100203
WK614/10 CFF100464
WK614/17 CFF100570
WK614/24X CFF100578
WK614/37 CFF100576
WK614/41 CFF100595
WK614/44 CFF100529
WK614/45 CFF100571
WK614/46 CFF100466
WK614/47 CFF100575
WK614/9 CFF100235
WK618/1 CFF100230
WK66 CFF100215
WK68/1 CFF100228
WK69 CFF100478
WK69/2 CFF100488
WK711 CFF100461
WK711/1 CFF100437
WK718/2 CFF100115
WK720 CFF100438
WK720/2X CFF100452
WK720/4 CFF100479
WK728 CFF100597
WK730/5 CFF100455
WK735/1 CFF100603
WK76/2 CFF100229
WK8020 CFF100582
WK8039 CFF100530
WK811/86 CFF100489
WK8154 CFF100475
WK8158 CFF100590
WK815X CFF100148
WK817/3X CFF100116
WK817/3X CFF100259
WK818/1 CFF100581
WK820/1 CFF100440
WK821 CFF100120
WK822/1 CFF100441
WK822/2 CFF100457
WK822/3 CFF100442
WK823/2 CFF100456
WK824/3 CFF100493
WK828X CFF100149
WK829/1X CFF100414
WK829/2 CFF100467
WK829/3 CFF100453
WK829/4 CFF100490
WK830 CFF100206
WK830/11 CFF100421
WK830/3 CFF100210
WK832/1 CFF100428
WK834/1 CFF100217
WK841/1 CFF100431
WK842/11 CFF100263
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...MANN-FILTER CHAMPION
WK842/12X CFF100268
WK842/13 CFF100257
WK842/18 CFF101566
WK842/2 CFF100111
WK842/20 CFF100418
WK842/3 CFF100134
WK845 CFF100212
WK845/2 CFF100118
WK845/3 CFF100138
WK845/4 CFF100124
WK845/6 CFF100427
WK849 CFF100247
WK850 CFF100248
WK850/2 CFF100249
WK853 CFF100204
WK853/1 CFF100216
WK853/11 CFF100458
WK853/12 CFF100258
WK853/13 CFF100473
WK853/16 CFF100580
WK853/18 CFF100524
WK853/20 CFF100503
WK853/3X CFF100142
WK854/6 CFF100403
WK857/1 CFF100460
WK880 CFF100209
WK9007 CFF100591
WK9012X CFF100600
WK9023Z CFF100568
WK918/1 CFF100492
WK918/2X CFF100491
WK919/1 CFF100496
WK920/3 CFF100520
WK920/6 CFF100498
WK924/1X CFF100501
WK939/11X CFF100604
WK939/6 CFF100500
WK940/22 CFF100417
WK940/37X CFF100569
WP 914/80 COF100275S
WP1026 COF100283S
WP1045 COF100284S
WP1144 COF100270S
WP920/80 COF100271S
WP928/80 COF100274S
WP928/81 COF101270S
WP928/82 COF102270S

MECAFILTER CHAMPION
CKR7120 CCF0323C
EKR7000 CCF0079C
EKR7001 CCF0360C
EKR7002 CCF0208C
EKR7003 CCF0002C
EKR7004 CCF0001C
EKR7004 CCF0112C
EKR7005 CCF0209C
EKR7007 CCF0113C
EKR7019 CCF0073C
EKR7023 CCF0201C
EKR7027 CCF0049C
EKR7036 CCF0019C
EKR7038 CCF0070C
EKR7040 CCF0013C
EKR7055 CCF0024C
EKR7061 CCF0087C
EKR7068 CCF0082C
EKR7073 CCF0081C
EKR7074 CCF0043C
EKR7075 CCF0093C
EKR7076 CCF0320C
EKR7077 CCF0282C
EKR7092 CCF0124C
EKR7095 CCF0011C

...MECAFILTER CHAMPION
EKR7096 CCF0327C
EKR7097 CCF0227C
EKR7098 CCF0068C
EKR7104 CCF0047C
EKR7106 CCF0015C
EKR7107 CCF0046C
EKR7108 CCF0162C
EKR7117 CCF0006C
EKR7118 CCF0029C
EKR7119 CCF0094C
EKR7123 CCF0012C
EKR7124 CCF0060C
EKR7127 CCF0303C
EKR7128 CCF0023C
EKR7129 CCF0021C
EKR7130 CCF0328C
EKR7131 CCF0357C
EKR7135 CCF0313C
EKR7136 CCF0048C
EKR7137 CCF0348C
EKR7145 CCF0109C
EKR7146 CCF0107C
EKR7149 CCF0197C
EKR7151 CCF0118C
EKR7156 CCF0114C
EKR7159 CCF0050C
EKR7162 CCF0008C
EKR7163 CCF0438C
EKR7164 CCF0052C
EKR7165 CCF0454C
EKR7170 CCF0097C
EKR7174 CCF0184C
EKR7187 CCF0119C
EKR7193 CCF0352C
EKR7197 CCF0179C
EKR7212 CCF0051C
EKR7218 CCF0144C
EKR7220 CCF0173C
EKR7225 CCF0294C
EKR7228 CCF0180C
EKR7235 CCF0038C
EKR7236 CCF0143C
EKR7248 CCF0171C
EKR7263 CCF0134C
EKR7269 CCF0150C
EKR7270 CCF0149C
EKR7275 CCF0426C
EKR7278 CCF0469C
EKR7291 CCF0480C
EKR7299 CCF0465C
EKR7304 CCF0440C
EKR7314 CCF0443C
EKR7330 CCF0395C
EKR7331 CCF0437C
EKR7335 CCF0470C
EKR7353 CCF0429C
EKR7523 CCF0155C
EL1589 CAF100165R
EL1820 CAF100401C
EL1886 CAF100115R
EL1900 CAF100123R
EL2012 CAF100102R
EL2133 CAF100230R
EL3023 CAF100409C
EL3030 CAF100106R
EL3031 CAF100107R
EL3062 CAF100101R
EL3063 CAF100103R
EL3120 CAF100121R
EL3149 CAF100208R
EL3152 CAF100132R
EL3157 CAF100105R
EL3158 CAF100108R
EL3161 CAF100120R

...MECAFILTER CHAMPION
EL3166 CAF100145R
EL3170 CAF100108R
EL3171 CAF100159R
EL3180 CAF100155R
EL3185 CAF100133R
EL3210 CAF100117R
EL3250 CAF100124R
EL3251 CAF100122R
EL3253 CAF100110R
EL3259 CAF100169R
EL3269 CAF100190R
EL3270 CAF100153R
EL3272 CAF100151R
EL3274 CAF100169R
EL3323 CAF100136R
EL3324 CAF100162R
EL3327 CAF100148R
EL3331 CAF100149R
EL3339 CAF100212R
EL3351 CAF100124R
EL3413 CAF100429C
EL3414 CAF100190R
EL3420 CAF100226R
EL3421 CAF100225R
EL3451 CAF101109R
EL3452 CAF100438C
EL3456 CAF100233R
EL3478 CAF100184R
EL3479 CAF100708R
EL3510 CAF100147R
EL3510 CAF100706R
EL3521 CAF100229R
EL3536 CAF100430C
EL3544 CAF100198R
EL3548 CAF100247R
EL3553 CAF100209R
EL3554 CAF100215R
EL3560 CAF100419C
EL3611 CAF100414C
EL3641 CAF101251R
EL3643 CAF100186R
EL3660 CAF100440C
EL3666 CAF100442C
EL3688 CAF100714C
EL3695 CAF100228R
EL3696 CAF101112R
EL3711 CAF100211R
EL3722 CAF100439C
EL3724 CAF100456C
EL3754 CAF100710R
EL3757 CAF100470C
EL3759 CAF100254R
EL3770 CAF100417C
EL3786 CAF100408C
EL3804 CAF100488C
EL3805 CAF100436C
EL3812 CAF100224R
EL3816 CAF100443C
EL3822 CAF100716R
EL3847 CAF100249R
EL3851 CAF100713R
EL3878 CAF100495C
EL3879 CAF100441C
EL3881 CAF100446C
EL3904 CAF100494C
EL3909 CAF100722R
EL3914 CAF100434C
EL3923 CAF100468C
EL3932 CAF100723R
EL3948 CAF100718R
EL3954 CAF100460C
EL3955 CAF100471C
EL3970 CAF100736R
EL3979 CAF100721R

...MECAFILTER CHAMPION
EL9018 CAF100719R
EL9048 CAF100715C
EL9092 CAF100485C
EL9107 CAF100459C
EL9109 CAF100461C
EL9113 CAF100464C
EL9136 CAF100458C
EL9137 CAF100469C
EL9149 CAF100732R
EL9160 CAF100449C
EL9172 CAF100450C
EL9175 CAF100737R
EL9177 CAF100720R
EL9194 CAF100474C
EL9201 CAF100473C
EL9213 CAF100463C
EL9223 CAF100466C
EL9223 CAF100467C
EL9224 CAF100462C
EL9231 CAF100499C
EL9250 CAF100493C
EL9272 CAF100457C
EL9289 CAF100489R
EL9306 CAF100491C
EL9318 CAF100487C
EL9346 CAF100497C
EL9370 CAF100496R
EL9405 CAF101081R
EL9429 CAF101079R
EL9433 CAF101066R
ELE1990 CFF100101
ELE2092 CFF100104
ELE3428 CFF100224
ELE3429 CFF100203
ELE3567 CFF100206
ELE3569 CFF100204
ELE3570 CFF100216
ELE3572 CFF100217
ELE3574 CFF100210
ELE3575 CFF100212
ELE3582 CFF100585
ELE3585 CFF100586
ELE3594 CFF100201
ELE6000 CFF100426
ELE6008 CFF100218
ELE6013 CFF100237
ELE6015 CFF100236
ELE6020 CFF100433
ELE6069 CFF100579
ELE6093 CFF100434
ELE6101 CFF100488
ELE6113 CFF100471
ELG5204 CFF100111
ELG5205 CFF100132
ELG5206 CFF100133
ELG5207 CFF100135
ELG5209 CFF100131
ELG5210 CFF100114
ELG5216 CFF100105
ELG5217 CFF100145
ELG5218 CFF100141
ELG5220 CFF100501
ELG5229 CFF100481
ELG5236 CFF100250
ELG5237 CFF100251
ELG5242 CFF100449
ELG5243 CFF100249
ELG5264 CFF100473
ELG5268 CFF100608
ELG5277 CFF100402
ELG5287 CFF100445
ELG5289 CFF100746
ELG5289X CFF100588
ELG5290 CFF100453
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...MECAFILTER CHAMPION
ELG5291 CFF100415
ELG5294 CFF100423
ELG5297 CFF100454
ELG5298 CFF100500
ELG5301 CFF100424
ELG5304 CFF100408
ELG5307 CFF100405
ELG5311 CFF100480
ELG5316 CFF100603
ELG5317 CFF100459
ELG5319 CFF100472
ELG5321 CFF100598
ELG5322 CFF100409
ELG5322 CFF100747
ELG5326 CFF100503
ELG5326 CFF100523
ELG5327 CFF100502
ELG5331 CFF100490
ELG5333 CFF100601
ELG5341 CFF100500
ELG5342 CFF100483
ELG5345 CFF100495
ELG5346 CFF100591
ELG5352 CFF100500
ELG5353 CFF100500
ELG5355 CFF100525
ELG5357 CFF100498
ELG5361 CFF100599
ELG5362 CFF100469
ELG5365 CFF100592
ELG5367 CFF100447
ELG5371 CFF100606
ELG5373 CFF100491
ELG5374 CFF100528
ELG5376 CFF101565
ELG5377 CFF101562
ELG5378 CFF100477
ELG5380 CFF100670
ELG5382 CFF100493
ELG5388 CFF100494
ELG5392 CFF100664
ELG5393 CFF100530
ELG5396 CFF100564
ELG5404 CFF100495
ELG5405 CFF100568
ELG5406 CFF100644
ELG5407 CFF100648
ELG5408 CFF101560
ELG5414 CFF100658
ELG5415 CFF100567
ELG5416 CFF101563
ELG5417 CFF100646
ELG5423 CFF100583
ELG5434 CFF100657
ELG5435 CFF100641
ELG5438 CFF100659
ELG5441 CFF100645
ELG5448 CFF101561
ELG5454 CFF100663
ELG5523 CFF100485
ELH4081 COF100030S
ELH4084 COF103101S
ELH4087 COF100101S
ELH4089 COF102103S
ELH4090 COF100158S
ELH4090 COF102116S
ELH4091 COF102108S
ELH4093 COF100102S
ELH4095 COF100160S
ELH4101 COF100204S
ELH4102 COF103105S
ELH4106 COF103101S
ELH4108 COF101103S
ELH4111 COF102108S

...MECAFILTER CHAMPION
ELH4114 COF100117S
ELH4119 COF100118S
ELH4120 COF101102S
ELH4121 COF100102S
ELH4126 COF100150S
ELH4135 COF100102S
ELH4138 COF100106S
ELH4139 COF100107S
ELH4143 COF100208S
ELH4149 COF100113S
ELH4151 COF100103C
ELH4153 COF100121S
ELH4160 COF100115S
ELH4163 COF100120C
ELH4165 COF100121C
ELH4174 COF100105C
ELH4175 COF100106C
ELH4188 COF100180S
ELH4198 COF100124C
ELH4213 COF100126S
ELH4214 COF100519E
ELH4216 COF100505E
ELH4221 COF100507E
ELH4226 COF100138S
ELH4233 COF100119S
ELH4243 COF100129S
ELH4259 COF100129S
ELH4261 COF100226S
ELH4264 COF100678S
ELH4285 COF100508E
ELH4297 COF100183S
ELH4298 COF100126S
ELH4299 COF100134S
ELH4300 COF100136S
ELH4301 COF100521E
ELH4302 COF100582E
ELH4305 COF100131E
ELH4307 COF100525E
ELH4314 COF100560E
ELH4318 COF100588E
ELH4319 COF100570E
ELH4322 COF100527E
ELH4326 COF100529E
ELH4326 COF100699E
ELH4327 COF100545E
ELH4335 COF100530E
ELH4335 COF100787E
ELH4336 COF100558E
ELH4339 COF100531E
ELH4339 COF100786E
ELH4346 COF100550E
ELH4351 COF100578E
ELH4354 COF100105S
ELH4358 COF100574E
ELH4362 COF100596E
ELH4362M COF100596E
ELH4363 COF100536E
ELH4364 COF100571E
ELH4368 COF100559E
ELH4375 COF101108S
ELH4381 COF100572E
ELH4382 COF100567E
ELH4385 COF100181S
ELH4396 COF100583E
ELH4399 COF100693E
ELH4400 COF100622S
ELH4404 COF100219S
ELH4407 COF100580E
ELH4409 COF101107S
ELH4411 COF101287S
ELH4412 COF101288S
ELH4415 COF101597E
ELH4416 COF100289S
ELH4417 COF100600E

...MECAFILTER CHAMPION
ELH4418 COF100512E
ELH4421 COF100605E
ELH4424 COF100680E
ELH4425 COF100579E
ELH4425C COF100702E
ELH4427 COF100155C
ELH4429 COF100599E
ELH4433 COF100647E
ELH4434 COF100636E
ELH4435 COF100692E
ELH4437 COF100609S
ELH4438 COF100673E
ELH4439 COF100697E
ELH4440 COF100679S
ELH4440 COF100783S
ELH4442 COF100676S
ELH4443 COF100695E
ELH4448 COF100701E
ELH4449 COF100613E
ELH4451 COF100605E
ELH4462 COF101610E
ELH4472 COF100682E
ELH4760 COF100683S
ELP3064 CAF100502P
ELP3121 CAF100503P
ELP3128 CAF100506P
ELP3148 CAF100552P
ELP3178 CAF100505P
ELP3184 CAF100518P
ELP3192 CAF100508P
ELP3193 CAF100501P
ELP3198 CAF100502P
ELP3201 CAF100521P
ELP3203 CAF100502P
ELP3205 CAF100513P
ELP3271 CAF100515P
ELP3276 CAF100520P
ELP3314 CAF100543P
ELP3325 CAF100527P
ELP3328 CAF100516P
ELP3333 CAF100531P
ELP3334 CAF100532P
ELP3336 CAF100507P
ELP3337 CAF100517P
ELP3338 CAF100563P
ELP3343 CAF100534P
ELP3344 CAF100533P
ELP3345 CAF100535P
ELP3354 CAF100561P
ELP3355 CAF100548P
ELP3419 CAF100560P
ELP3422 CAF100528P
ELP3424 CAF100656P
ELP3426 CAF100572P
ELP3464 CAF100557P
ELP3464 CAF100663P
ELP3477 CAF100612P
ELP3486 CAF100615P
ELP3489 CAF100583P
ELP3494 CAF100607P
ELP3495 CAF100590P
ELP3499 CAF100598P
ELP3499 CAF100599P
ELP3499 CAF100657P
ELP3501 CAF100554P
ELP3502 CAF100558P
ELP3504 CAF100634P
ELP3513 CAF100554P
ELP3517 CAF100544P
ELP3518 CAF100568P
ELP3527 CAF100576P
ELP3530 CAF100577P
ELP3531 CAF100579P
ELP3539 CAF100551P

...MECAFILTER CHAMPION
ELP3540 CAF100582P
ELP3551 CAF100605P
ELP3589 CAF100638P
ELP3605 CAF100547P
ELP3606 CAF100529P
ELP3608 CAF100588P
ELP3608 CAF100716P
ELP3612 CAF100639P
ELP3613 CAF100647P
ELP3615 CAF100654P
ELP3617 CAF100678P
ELP3619 CAF100626P
ELP3620 CAF100619P
ELP3629 CAF100633P
ELP3630 CAF100648P
ELP3631 CAF100649P
ELP3633 CAF100631P
ELP3633 CAF100927P
ELP3634 CAF100632P
ELP3635 CAF100640P
ELP3635 CAF100643P
ELP3638 CAF100567P
ELP3639 CAF100707P
ELP3647 CAF100564P
ELP3647 CAF100681P
ELP3648 CAF100550P
ELP3656 CAF100611P
ELP3657 CAF100702P
ELP3658 CAF100585P
ELP3658 CAF100652P
ELP3659 CAF100604P
ELP3659 CAF100665P
ELP3659 CAF101029P
ELP3664 CAF100689P
ELP3665 CAF100728P
ELP3670 CAF100822P
ELP3675 CAF100668P
ELP3675 CAF100670P
ELP3676 CAF100669P
ELP3677 CAF100671P
ELP3687 CAF100709P
ELP3703 CAF100685P
ELP3704 CAF100685P
ELP3708 CAF100703P
ELP3709 CAF100983P
ELP3713 CAF100562P
ELP3714 CAF100688P
ELP3715 CAF100694P
ELP3717 CAF100848P
ELP3719 CAF100565P
ELP3720 CAF100644P
ELP3725 CAF100693P
ELP3726 CAF100705P
ELP3730 CAF100640P
ELP3731 CAF100641P
ELP3732 CAF100733P
ELP3733 CAF100628P
ELP3734 CAF100735P
ELP3735 CAF100700P
ELP3736 CAF100684P
ELP3738 CAF100623P
ELP3751 CAF100742P
ELP3752 CAF100696P
ELP3761 CAF100695P
ELP3767 CAF100548P
ELP3768 CAF100661P
ELP3769 CAF100727P
ELP3780 CAF100699P
ELP3793 CAF100522P
ELP3794 CAF100818P
ELP3795 CAF100933P
ELP3801 CAF100676P
ELP3802 CAF100677P
ELP3806 CAF100646P
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...MECAFILTER CHAMPION
ELP3811 CAF100731P
ELP3819 CAF100839P
ELP3820 CAF100838P
ELP3824 CAF100772P
ELP3825 CAF100751P
ELP3828 CAF100686P
ELP3835 CAF100723P
ELP3836 CAF100651P
ELP3837 CAF100698P
ELP3839 CAF100682P
ELP3841 CAF100725P
ELP3844 CAF100683P
ELP3845 CAF100756P
ELP3853 CAF100737P
ELP3854 CAF100757P
ELP3855 CAF100734P
ELP3857 CAF100614P
ELP3858 CAF100741P
ELP3861 CAF100710P
ELP3862 CAF100711P
ELP3863 CAF100857P
ELP3864 CAF100718P
ELP3867 CAF100949P
ELP3868 CAF100972P
ELP3873 CAF100690P
ELP3885 CAF100829P
ELP3889 CAF101024P
ELP3891 CAF100761P
ELP3894 CAF100729P
ELP3902 CAF100973P
ELP3903 CAF100926P
ELP3912 CAF100708P
ELP3913 CAF100722P
ELP3916 CAF100636P
ELP3918 CAF100715P
ELP3919 CAF100719P
ELP3920 CAF100573P
ELP3921 CAF100685P
ELP3922 CAF100809P
ELP3924 CAF100946P
ELP3925 CAF100811P
ELP3926 CAF100720P
ELP3928 CAF100768P
ELP3934 CAF100947P
ELP3935 CAF100721P
ELP3944 CAF100846P
ELP3950 CAF100738P
ELP3952 CAF100753P
ELP3957 CAF100730P
ELP3958 CAF100814P
ELP3959 CAF100984P
ELP3961 CAF100769P
ELP3963 CAF100797P
ELP3966 CAF100706P
ELP3969 CAF100764P
ELP3971 CAF100849P
ELP3972 CAF100739P
ELP3974 CAF100816P
ELP3977 CAF100817P
ELP3978 CAF100675P
ELP3983 CAF100813P
ELP3987 CAF100978P
ELP3989 CAF100712P
ELP3990 CAF100714P
ELP3991 CAF100713P
ELP3995 CAF101201P
ELP3996 CAF100666P
ELP9001 CAF100930P
ELP9002 CAF100740P
ELP9013 CAF100866P
ELP9027 CAF100850P
ELP9029 CAF100929P
ELP9034 CAF100890P
ELP9042 CAF100819P

...MECAFILTER CHAMPION
ELP9043 CAF100870P
ELP9045 CAF100859P
ELP9046 CAF100752P
ELP9049 CAF100823P
ELP9055 CAF100781P
ELP9057 CAF100736P
ELP9061 CAF100975P
ELP9063 CAF100755P
ELP9064 CAF100758P
ELP9066 CAF101049P
ELP9069 CAF100951P
ELP9070 CAF100826P
ELP9071 CAF100837P
ELP9072 CAF100806P
ELP9073 CAF101248P
ELP9074 CAF100885P
ELP9076 CAF100834P
ELP9077 CAF100836P
ELP9078 CAF100820P
ELP9080 CAF100743P
ELP9082 CAF100570P
ELP9083 CAF100787P
ELP9084 CAF100840P
ELP9087 CAF100886P
ELP9088 CAF100841P
ELP9089 CAF100762P
ELP9090 CAF100830P
ELP9093 CAF100789P
ELP9094 CAF100775P
ELP9095 CAF100788P
ELP9096 CAF100856P
ELP9097 CAF100808P
ELP9099 CAF100805P
ELP9103 CAF100770P
ELP9111 CAF100842P
ELP9114 CAF100869P
ELP9116 CAF100864P
ELP9117 CAF100774P
ELP9118 CAF100810P
ELP9119 CAF100966P
ELP9130 CAF100827P
ELP9131 CAF100924P
ELP9131 CAF101013P
ELP9132 CAF100954P
ELP9134 CAF100828P
ELP9135 CAF100854P
ELP9138 CAF100831P
ELP9139 CAF100766P
ELP9140 CAF100852P
ELP9141 CAF100746P
ELP9143 CAF100851P
ELP9144 CAF100794P
ELP9145 CAF100893P
ELP9146 CAF100940P
ELP9150 CAF100824P
ELP9152 CAF100825P
ELP9153 CAF100760P
ELP9159 CAF100800P
ELP9161 CAF100976P
ELP9163 CAF100974P
ELP9165 CAF100872P
ELP9167 CAF100792P
ELP9168 CAF100868P
ELP9169 CAF100744P
ELP9171 CAF100892P
ELP9179 CAF100767P
ELP9180 CAF100777P
ELP9181 CAF100793P
ELP9182 CAF100773P
ELP9187 CAF100847P
ELP9188 CAF100971P
ELP9191 CAF100697P
ELP9192 CAF100748P
ELP9196 CAF100853P

...MECAFILTER CHAMPION
ELP9198 CAF100981P
ELP9200 CAF100801P
ELP9202 CAF100938P
ELP9203 CAF100795P
ELP9206 CAF100815P
ELP9207 CAF100812P
ELP9208 CAF100965P
ELP9212 CAF100878P
ELP9217 CAF100889P
ELP9225 CAF100881P
ELP9229 CAF100833P
ELP9230 CAF100968P
ELP9232 CAF100921P
ELP9234 CAF100759P
ELP9236 CAF100867P
ELP9251 CAF100843P
ELP9253 CAF100861P
ELP9254 CAF100888P
ELP9255 CAF100876P
ELP9256 CAF100874P
ELP9258 CAF100882P
ELP9264 CAF101083P
ELP9265 CAF100802P
ELP9268 CAF100891P
ELP9269 CAF100855P
ELP9274 CAF100918P
ELP9275 CAF100873P
ELP9277 CAF100942P
ELP9278 CAF100832P
ELP9280 CAF100883P
ELP9283 CAF100895P
ELP9284 CAF100915P
ELP9286 CAF100956P
ELP9291 CAF101012P
ELP9292 CAF100977P
ELP9297 CAF100920P
ELP9299 CAF100945P
ELP9300 CAF100986P
ELP9302 CAF100858P
ELP9303 CAF100961P
ELP9304 CAF100969P
ELP9305 CAF100998P
ELP9307 CAF100880P
ELP9308 CAF100894P
ELP9309 CAF100860P
ELP9310 CAF100916P
ELP9311 CAF101068P
ELP9315 CAF100887P
ELP9316 CAF100941P
ELP9319 CAF100835P
ELP9320 CAF100934P
ELP9323 CAF100877P
ELP9324 CAF100957P
ELP9328 CAF101953P
ELP9332 CAF100928P
ELP9333 CAF100896P
ELP9343 CAF101106P
ELP9345 CAF100997P
ELP9350 CAF100943P
ELP9353 CAF100958P
ELP9355 CAF101139P
ELP9356 CAF100936P
ELP9357 CAF101078P
ELP9358 CAF100937P
ELP9359 CAF100980P
ELP9360 CAF100985P
ELP9363 CAF101029P
ELP9364 CAF100935P
ELP9366 CAF100944P
ELP9375 CAF101077P
ELP9378 CAF101215P
ELP9379 CAF101062P
ELP9382 CAF101069P
ELP9386 CAF100932P

...MECAFILTER CHAMPION
ELP9389 CAF101033P
ELP9390 CAF100879P
ELP9391 CAF101110P
ELP9392 CAF101067P
ELP9396 CAF101111P
ELP9397 CAF101063P
ELP9399 CAF101065P
ELP9402 CAF101032P
ELP9406 CAF100970P
ELP9409 CAF100862P
ELP9419 CAF101015P
ELP9419 CAF101026P
ELP9420 CAF100845P
ELP9426 CAF100922P
ELP9427 CAF100950P
ELP9432 CAF100939P
ELP9438 CAF101082P
ELP9451 CAF101245P
ELP9456 CAF100979P
ELP9457 CAF101080P
ELP9463 CAF101060P
ELP9465 CAF100952P
ELP9470 CAF101071P
ELP9478 CAF100967P
ELP9485 CAF101052P
ELR7000 CCF0079
ELR7001 CCF0360
ELR7002 CCF0208
ELR7003 CCF0002
ELR7004 CCF0001
ELR7005 CCF0209
ELR7006 CCF0179
ELR7007 CCF0113
ELR7009 CCF0046
ELR7011 CCF0202
ELR7014 CCF0041
ELR7016 CCF0219
ELR7018 CCF0315
ELR7019 CCF0073
ELR7019 CCF0309
ELR7020 CCF0321
ELR7021 CCF0089
ELR7022 CCF0341
ELR7023 CCF0201
ELR7026 CCF0005
ELR7027 CCF0049
ELR7029 CCF0084R
ELR7029 CCF0237
ELR7030 CCF0067
ELR7036 CCF0019
ELR7036 CCF0036
ELR7040 CCF0013
ELR7044 CCF0075
ELR7045 CCF0245
ELR7047 CCF0035
ELR7048 CCF0031
ELR7049 CCF0331
ELR7050 CCF0101
ELR7051 CCF0335
ELR7052 CCF0065
ELR7053 CCF0257
ELR7055 CCF0024
ELR7056 CCF0010
ELR7058 CCF0063
ELR7060 CCF0322
ELR7067 CCF0077
ELR7068 CCF0082
ELR7069 CCF0336
ELR7071 CCF0083
ELR7072 CCF0108
ELR7073 CCF0081
ELR7075 CCF0093
ELR7076 CCF0320
ELR7077 CCF0282
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...MECAFILTER CHAMPION
ELR7081 CCF0192
ELR7084 CCF0168
ELR7089 CCF0096
ELR7092 CCF0124
ELR7093 CCF0018
ELR7094 CCF0040
ELR7095 CCF0011
ELR7096 CCF0327
ELR7097 CCF0227
ELR7098 CCF0068
ELR7100 CCF0355
ELR7101 CCF0062
ELR7103 CCF0099
ELR7104 CCF0047
ELR7105 CCF0028
ELR7106 CCF0015
ELR7108 CCF0162
ELR7109 CCF0243
ELR7110 CCF0260
ELR7111 CCF0070
ELR7111 CCF0074
ELR7113 CCF0354
ELR7117 CCF0006
ELR7118 CCF0029
ELR7119 CCF0094
ELR7120 CCF0146
ELR7122 CCF0123
ELR7123 CCF0012
ELR7124 CCF0060
ELR7125 CCF0132
ELR7126 CCF0095
ELR7127 CCF0303
ELR7128 CCF0023
ELR7129 CCF0021
ELR7130 CCF0328
ELR7131 CCF0357
ELR7132 CCF0351
ELR7134 CCF0061
ELR7138 CCF0381
ELR7140 CCF0131
ELR7142 CCF0311
ELR7143 CCF0100
ELR7144 CCF0142
ELR7145 CCF0109
ELR7146 CCF0107
ELR7151 CCF0118
ELR7153 CCF0117
ELR7157 CCF0310
ELR7159 CCF0050
ELR7164 CCF0052
ELR7166 CCF0293
ELR7168 CCF0116
ELR7173 CCF0125
ELR7174 CCF0184
ELR7176 CCF0054
ELR7180 CCF0056
ELR7181 CCF0106
ELR7182 CCF0007
ELR7185 CCF0159
ELR7187 CCF0119
ELR7191 CCF0242
ELR7195 CCF0337
ELR7196 CCF0097
ELR7198 CCF0026
ELR7199 CCF0025
ELR7203 CCF0165
ELR7206 CCF0003
ELR7207 CCF0133
ELR7212 CCF0051
ELR7213 CCF0427
ELR7215 CCF0413
ELR7216 CCF0027
ELR7218 CCF0144
ELR7219 CCF0058

...MECAFILTER CHAMPION
ELR7220 CCF0173
ELR7221 CCF0017
ELR7227 CCF0045
ELR7228 CCF0180
ELR7236 CCF0143
ELR7244 CCF0153
ELR7245 CCF0152
ELR7252 CCF0441
ELR7254 CCF0034
ELR7259 CCF0033
ELR7260 CCF0186
ELR7261 CCF0172
ELR7262 CCF0369
ELR7263 CCF0134
ELR7264 CCF0182
ELR7267 CCF0161
ELR7272 CCF0140
ELR7273 CCF0139
ELR7274 CCF0147
ELR7280 CCF0424
ELR7285 CCF0464
ELR7286 CCF0436
ELR7288 CCF0164
ELR7290 CCF0472
ELR7291 CCF0480
ELR7295 CCF0475
ELR7296 CCF0499
ELR7298 CCF0485
ELR7299 CCF0465
ELR7304 CCF0440
ELR7307 CCF0490
ELR7308 CCF0473
ELR7309 CCF0468
ELR7311 CCF0448
ELR7312 CCF0151
ELR7313 CCF0474
ELR7315 CCF0160
ELR7316 CCF0433
ELR7318 CCF0185
ELR7320 CCF0122
ELR7332 CCF0471
ELR7333 CCF0170
ELR7338 CCF0476
ELR7354 CCF0479
ELR7523 CCF0155
FA2081 CAF100871P
FA2100 CAF101258P
FA2219 CAF100692P
FA3220 CAF100475C
FA3454 CAF100492C
FA3494 CAF100711R
FA3698 CAF100705R
FJ3698 CAF100705R
JKR7015 CCF0057C
JKR7066 CCF0216C
JKR7090 CCF0302C
JKR7091 CCF0059C
JKR7121 CCF0203C
JKR7158 CCF0339C
JKR7161 CCF0115C
JKR7201 CCF0349C
JKR7217 CCF0120C
JKR7231 CCF0141C
JKR7234 CCF0137C
JKR7276 CCF0166C
JKR7323 CCF0422C
JLP3856 CAF100726P
JLP3911 CAF100785P
JLP9170 CAF100780P
JLP9290 CAF100844P
JLR7008 CCF0334
JLR7015 CCF0057
JLR7039 CCF0402
JLR7046 CCF0009

...MECAFILTER CHAMPION
JLR7054 CCF0356
JLR7064 CCF0080
JLR7065 CCF0086
JLR7080 CCF0196
JLR7087 CCF0157
JLR7091 CCF0059
JLR7116 CCF0037
JLR7152 CCF0338
JLR7158 CCF0339
JLR7160 CCF0199
JLR7161 CCF0115
JLR7190 CCF0233
JLR7204 CCF0154
JLR7205 CCF0129
JLR7209 CCF0461
JLR7210 CCF0055
JLR7217 CCF0120
JLR7229 CCF0030
JLR7230 CCF0111
JLR7234 CCF0137
JLR7243 CCF0458
JLR7253 CCF0187
JLR7257 CCF0181
JLR7276 CCF0166
JLR7301 CCF0156
JLR7329 CCF0225
JLR7345 CCF0455
L3392 CAF100191R

MOTORCRAFT CHAMPION
EFA106 CAF100105R
EFA107 CAF100108R
EFA109 CAF100101R
EFA15 CAF100632P
EFA160 CAF100502P
EFA166 CAF100155R
EFA18 CAF100612P
EFA180 CAF100121R
EFA187 CAF100123R
EFA188 CAF100198R
EFA190 CAF100508P
EFA194 CAF100502P
EFA199 CAF100507P
EFA199 CAF100568P
EFA206 CAF100200R
EFA22 CAF100654P
EFA224 CAF100153R
EFA226 CAF100401C
EFA227 CAF100115R
EFA229 CAF100149R
EFA238 CAF100503P
EFA243 CAF100505P
EFA246 CAF100531P
EFA248 CAF100169R
EFA25 CAF100614P
EFA250 CAF100501P
EFA261 CAF100506P
EFA263 CAF100133R
EFA272 CAF100120R
EFA276 CAF100521P
EFA277 CAF100518P
EFA282 CAF100151R
EFA283 CAF100101R
EFA288 CAF100515P
EFA296 CAF100136R
EFA308 CAF100705R
EFA353 CAF100504P
EFA355 CAF100117R
EFA358 CAF100554P
EFA36 CAF100124R
EFA373 CAF100184R
EFA382 CAF100520P
EFA396 CAF100516P
EFA416 CAF100431C

...MOTORCRAFT CHAMPION
EFA445 CAF100527P
EFA447 CAF100544P
EFA481 CAF100417C
EFA484 CAF100557P
EFA485 CAF100560P
EFA486 CAF100226R
EFA489 CAF100225R
EFA491 CAF100626P
EFA497 CAF100517P
EFA50 CAF100118R
EFA500 CAF100572P
EFA518 CAF100430C
EFA523 CAF100570P
EFA528 CAF100540P
EFA535 CAF100548P
EFA536 CAF100549P
EFA539 CAF100576P
EFA542 CAF100579P
EFA55 CAF100145R
EFA555 CAF100247R
EFA57 CAF100102R
EFA577 CAF100663P
EFA63 CAF100149R
EFA73 CAF100106R
EFA75 CAF100107R
EFA85 CAF100103R
EFA86 CAF100110R
EFA9 CAF100634P
EFA96 CAF100618P
EFG104 CFF100135
EFG107 CFF100206
EFG21 CFF100101
EFG22 CFF100104
EFG22 CFF100203
EFG24 CFF100132
EFG29 CFF100139
EFG297 CFF100134
EFG3 CFF100131
EFG301 CFF100114
EFG316 CFF100138
EFG32 CFF100204
EFG33 CFF100133
EFG38 CFF100105
EFG51 CFF100201
EFG57 CFF100111
EFG6 CFF100218
EFG87 CFF100209
EFL106 COF100148S
EFL111 COF103101S
EFL130 COF100110S
EFL135 COF100115C
EFL136 COF102119S
EFL143 COF101105S
EFL154 COF100102S
EFL157 COF100101S
EFL162 COF100117S
EFL166 COF100151S
EFL168 COF100109S
EFL168 COF100115S
EFL182 COF100104C
EFL195 COF100109C
EFL221 COF100104C
EFL223 COF100102S
EFL230 COF102105S
EFL254 COF103105S
EFL256 COF100103S
EFL257 COF101102S
EFL258 COF100105C
EFL26 COF100102S
EFL261 COF100108C
EFL273 COF100118S
EFL273 COF102108S
EFL281 COF100106C
EFL283 COF100106S



424

...MOTORCRAFT CHAMPION
EFL291 COF102105S
EFL357 COF100114C
EFL37 COF100102S
EFL382 COF100120C
EFL382 COF100502E
EFL386 COF100103S
EFL391 COF100138S
EFL46 COF102103S
EFL48 COF100160S
EFL60 COF100150S
EFL64 COF100107C
EFL77 COF102105S
EFL78 COF100102S
EFL88 COF100204S
EFL90 COF100117S
EFL98 COF102116S
FL822 COF102126S

NIPPARTS CHAMPION
J1310504 COF100289S
J1311025 COF100582E
J1319018 COF101289S
J1322084 CAF100978P
J1322097 CAF100886P
J1322106 CAF100893P
J1324058 CAF100922P
J1325053 CAF101011P
J1328031 CAF100979P
J1330300 CFF100526
J1330316 CFF100595
J1330506 CFF100529
J1330514 CFF100493
J1332077 CFF100482
J1334035 CFF100525
N1320531 CAF101015P
N1320913 CAF100986P
N1325056 CAF100881P
N1332096 CFF100477
N1335062 CFF100597

PBR CHAMPION
AC-3218 COF100104C
AG-1296 CFF100131
AG-3007 CFF100132
AG-3207 CFF100135
AG-3285 CFF100135
AG-6001 CFF100134
AG-6003 CFF100204
AG-6004 CFF100206
AG-6006 CFF100201
AG-6007 CFF100203
AG-6012 CFF100206
AG-6015 CFF100114
AI-3050 CAF100106R
AI-3054 CAF100107R
AI-3079 CAF100108R
AI-3098 CAF100105R
AI-3099 CAF100118R
AI-3105 CAF100124R
AI-3106 CAF100401C
AI-3109 CAF100169R
AI-3110 CAF100110R
AI-3115 CAF100102R
AI-3117 CAF100101R
AI-3120 CAF100103R
AI-3132 CAF100108R
AI-3133 CAF100120R
AI-3136 CAF100149R
AI-3151 CAF100115R
AI-3161 CAF100165R
AI-3163 CAF100123R
AI-3164 CAF100155R
AI-3165 CAF100133R
AI-3166 CAF100200R
AI-3170 CAF100102R

...PBR CHAMPION
AI-3172 CAF100153R
AI-3176 CAF100145R
AI-3182 CAF100121R
AI-3184 CAF100120R
AI-3189 CAF100151R
AI-3191 CAF100215R
AI-3194 CAF100122R
AI-3199 CAF100117R
AI-3199 CAF100233R
AI-3234-0 CAF100710R
AI-3284 CAF100705R
AI-3307 CAF100711R
AI-3342 CAF100708R
AI-3602 CAF100148R
AI-3604 CAF100209R
AI-3605 CAF100190R
AI-3607 CAF100417C
AI-3609 CAF100132R
AI-3610 CAF100431C
AI-3617 CAF100184R
AI-3622 CAF100162R
AI-3623 CAF100136R
AI-3634 CAF100212R
AI-3636 CAF100226R
AI-3637 CAF100191R
AI-3642 CAF100429C
AI-3643 CAF100190R
AI-3644 CAF100230R
AI-3646 CAF100225R
AI-3650 CAF100228R
AI-3653 CAF100438C
AI-3657 CAF100706R
AI-3659 CAF100229R
AI-3668 CAF100254R
AI-5001 CAF100518P
AI-5002 CAF100503P
AI-5005 CAF100502P
AI-5006 CAF100505P
AI-5007 CAF100508P
AI-5008 CAF100548P
AI-5009 CAF100515P
AI-5011 CAF100531P
AI-5014 CAF100516P
AI-5015 CAF100544P
AI-5016 CAF100552P
AI-5017 CAF100543P
AI-5019 CAF100570P
AI-5021 CAF100514P
AI-5022 CAF100523P
AI-5024 CAF100513P
AI-5026 CAF100568P
AI-5027 CAF100520P
AI-5028 CAF100563P
AI-5029 CAF100517P
AI-5030 CAF100522P
AI-5032 CAF100572P
AI-5033 CAF100540P
AI-5034 CAF100551P
AI-5037 CAF100554P
AI-5038 CAF100535P
AI-5039 CAF100554P
AI-5040 CAF100547P
AI-5041 CAF100557P
AI-5042 CAF100533P
AI-5043 CAF100534P
AI-5045 CAF100558P
AI-5046 CAF100560P
AI-5047 CAF100561P
AI-5048 CAF100527P
AI-5052 CAF100528P
AI-5059 CAF100502P
AI-5060 CAF100501P
AI-5063 CAF100612P
AI-5064 CAF100604P

...PBR CHAMPION
AI-5068 CAF100596P
AI-5070 CAF100582P
AI-5073 CAF100598P
AI-5073 CAF100599P
AI-5074 CAF100598P
AI-5075 CAF100583P
AI-5076 CAF100590P
AI-5078 CAF100607P
AI-5079 CAF100618P
AI-5081 CAF100532P
AI-5082 CAF100644P
AI-5083 CAF100585P
AI-5088 CAF100579P
AI-5089 CAF100596P
BC-1001 COF102105S
BC-1028 COF100102S
BC-1044 COF102103S
BC-1048 COF100102S
BC-1068 COF103101S
BC-1070 COF100117S
BC-1087 COF100150S
BC-1090 COF100107S
BC-1091 COF100152S
BC-1094 COF100138S
BC-1100 COF102108S
BC-1109 COF103101S
BC-1131 COF100102S
BC-1132 COF103105S
BC-1134 CFF100143
BC-1152 COF100101S
BC-1152 COF100156S
BC-1153 COF100118S
BC-1154 COF101102S
BC-1155 COF100204S
BC-1156 COF100109S
BC-1158 COF103105S
BC-1159 COF101105S
BC-1162 COF100110S
BC-1166 COF100102S
BC-1172 COF100209S
BC-1176 COF100101S
BC-1177 COF101103S
BC-1189 COF102105S
BC-1211 COF101270S
BC-1228 COF100115S
BC-1234 COF102108S
BC-1249 COF100138S
BC-1255 COF100208S
BC-1256 COF100141S
BC-1259 COF100110S
BC-1267 COF100160S
BF-1003 CFF100104
BF-1004 CFF100101
BF-1012 CFF100102
BG-1530 CFF100133
BG-1533 CFF100111
BG-1534 CFF100111
BG-1550 CFF100145
BG-1552 CFF100145

PURFLUX CHAMPION
A 436 CAF100165R
A 452 CAF100107R
A 457 CAF100118R
A 463 CAF100110R
A 465 CAF100110R
A 485 CAF100108R
A 485 CAF100159R
A 504 CAF100409C
A 507 CAF100508P
A 508 CAF100120R
A 512 CAF100169R
A 585 CAF100518P
A 641 CAF100516P

...PURFLUX CHAMPION
A 683 CAF100515P
A 731 CAF100229R
A 752 CAF100101R
A 762 CAF100527P
A 763 CAF100531P
A 837 CAF100540P
A1005 CAF100927P
A1006 CAF100661P
A1008 CAF100707P
A1009 CAF100495C
A1010 CAF101258P
A1029 CAF100871P
A1031 CAF100577P
A1033 CAF100456C
A1034 CAF100117R
A1035 CAF100442C
A1037 CAF100641P
A1038 CAF100728P
A1042 CAF100646P
A1042 CAF100727P
A1043 CAF100689P
A1045 CAF100696P
A1049 CAF100742P
A1050 CAF100733P
A1052 CAF100443C
A1053 CAF100849P
A1054 CAF100701P
A1055 CAF100468C
A1056 CAF100697P
A1058 CAF100713R
A1059 CAF100714C
A1060 CAF100725P
A1070 CAF100709P
A1071 CAF100439C
A1072 CAF100215R
A1073 CAF100590P
A1075 CAF100688P
A1076 CAF100685P
A1078 CAF100460C
A1082 CAF100475C
A1083 CAF100706P
A1088 CAF100588P
A1088 CAF100716P
A1089 CAF100722P
A1091 CAF100710P
A1092 CAF100711P
A1093 CAF100446C
A1094 CAF100721P
A1096 CAF100756P
A1097 CAF100708P
A1100 CAF100715C
A1102 CAF100695P
A1103 CAF100866P
A1104 CAF100951P
A1104 CAF100977P
A1105 CAF100470C
A1106 CAF100713R
A1106 CAF100719R
A1107 CAF100811P
A1108 CAF101049P
A1109 CAF100740P
A1109 CAF100979P
A1111 CAF100729P
A1112 CAF100754P
A1112 CAF100834P
A1113 CAF100715P
A1114-2 CAF100726P
A1115 CAF100712P
A1116 CAF100713P
A1117 CAF100714P
A1119 CAF100814P
A1120 CAF100857P
A1123 CAF100720P
A1124 CAF100781P



425

...PURFLUX CHAMPION
A1125 CAF100787P
A1126 CAF100738P
A1127 CAF100719P
A1128 CAF100809P
A1129 CAF101201P
A1130 CAF100718P
A1131 CAF100734P
A1132 CAF100717P
A1133 CAF100829P
A1135 CAF100736P
A1136 CAF100813P
A1137 CAF100828P
A1138 CAF100984P
A1139 CAF100854P
A1140 CAF100735P
A1141 CAF100753P
A1142 CAF100797P
A1144 CAF100823P
A1145 CAF100810P
A1149 CAF100838P
A1149 CAF100839P
A1152 CAF100805P
A1153 CAF100751P
A1154 CAF100856P
A1155 CAF100464C
A1156 CAF100890P
A1157 CAF100833P
A1158 CAF100792P
A1159 CAF100752P
A1160 CAF100806P
A1161 CAF100770P
A1164 CAF100743P
A1168 CAF100466C
A1168 CAF100467C
A1169 CAF100837P
A1170 CAF100762P
A1171 CAF100830P
A1173 CAF100825P
A1174 CAF100851P
A1175 CAF100853P
A1176 CAF100766P
A1177 CAF100788P
A1179 CAF100816P
A1180 CAF100850P
A1184 CAF100820P
A1185 CAF100817P
A1188 CAF100773P
A1189 CAF100793P
A1190 CAF100769P
A1191 CAF100795P
A1192 CAF100926P
A1195 CAF100755P
A1196 CAF100758P
A1197 CAF100812P
A1200 CAF100469C
A1201 CAF100458C
A1203 CAF100852P
A1207-2 CAF100785P
A1209 CAF100759P
A1210 CAF100868P
A1211 CAF100450C
A1213 CAF100775P
A1214 CAF100148R
A1214 CAF100789P
A1215 CAF100461C
A1216 CAF100869P
A1217 CAF101248P
A1218 CAF100760P
A1219 CAF100459C
A1220 CAF100931P
A1221 CAF100744P
A1223 CAF100924P
A1227 CAF100746P
A1228 CAF100800P

...PURFLUX CHAMPION
A1229 CAF100739P
A1230 CAF100757P
A1231 CAF100724P
A1232 CAF100737P
A1234 CAF100988P
A1235 CAF100843P
A1236 CAF100832P
A1237 CAF100831P
A1238 CAF100952P
A1239 CAF101013P
A1240 CAF100840P
A1241 CAF100892P
A1244 CAF100847P
A1245 CAF100882P
A1248 CAF100463C
A1249 CAF100462C
A1251 CAF100893P
A1252 CAF100889P
A1253 CAF100961P
A1254 CAF100969P
A1255 CAF100808P
A1257 CAF100974P
A1259 CAF100842P
A1260 CAF100883P
A1261 CAF100858P
A1262 CAF100940P
A1263 CAF100845P
A1264 CAF100919P
A1265 CAF100741P
A1266 CAF100872P
A1267 CAF100878P
A1268 CAF100861P
A1269 CAF100794P
A1273 CAF100921P
A1274 CAF100929P
A1275 CAF100971P
A1276 CAF100449C
A1278 CAF100716R
A1280 CAF100981P
A1281 CAF100489R
A1283 CAF100867P
A1284 CAF100822P
A1285 CAF100870P
A1286 CAF100732R
A1287 CAF100767P
A1289 CAF100860P
A1290 CAF100932P
A1291 CAF100485C
A1292 CAF100895P
A1293 CAF100474C
A1294 CAF100881P
A1297 CAF100493C
A1298 CAF100970P
A1299 CAF100876P
A1300 CAF100894P
A1301 CAF100748P
A1302 CAF100891P
A1303 CAF100896P
A1304 CAF100920P
A1305 CAF100874P
A1306 CAF100877P
A1307 CAF100835P
A1308 CAF100955P
A1309 CAF100922P
A1312 CAF100943P
A1313 CAF101953P
A1314 CAF100915P
A1315 CAF100888P
A1316 CAF100956P
A1317 CAF100918P
A1318 CAF100768P
A1320 CAF100761P
A1321 CAF100801P
A1322 CAF100682P

...PURFLUX CHAMPION
A1323 CAF100886P
A1323 CAF100964P
A1325 CAF101215P
A1326 CAF100934P
A1327 CAF100844P
A1329 CAF101010P
A1330 CAF100855P
A1331 CAF100873P
A1332 CAF100954P
A1333 CAF100887P
A1334 CAF101069P
A1335 CAF100836P
A1336 CAF100827P
A1338 CAF100985P
A1339 CAF100859P
A1340 CAF100976P
A1341 CAF100885P
A1342 CAF100543P
A1343 CAF100879P
A1344 CAF100487C
A1345 CAF100731P
A1346 CAF100875P
A1348 CAF100930P
A1349 CAF100826P
A1350 CAF100972P
A1352 CAF100938P
A1353 CAF100824P
A1355 CAF100677P
A1357 CAF100818P
A1358 CAF100249R
A1359 CAF100947P
A1362 CAF100651P
A1363 CAF100967P
A1364 CAF100933P
A1365 CAF100923P
A1367 CAF100683P
A1368 CAF100949P
A1369 CAF100522P
A1371 CAF100862P
A1375 CAF100666P
A1380 CAF100986P
A1381 CAF100945P
A1382 CAF100473C
A1383 CAF101139P
A1388 CAF100846P
A1389 CAF100966P
A1391 CAF100819P
A1392 CAF100457C
A1393 CAF100865P
A1396 CAF100491C
A1398 CAF101083P
A1405 CAF100939P
A1406 CAF100916P
A1407 CAF101078P
A1413 CAF101079R
A1414 CAF100944P
A1416 CAF101011P
A1417 CAF100925P
A1418 CAF100998P
A1421 CAF100880P
A1452 CAF100935P
A1454 CAF101068P
A1455 CAF100997P
A1462 CAF100497C
A1464 CAF100496R
A1468 CAF100957P
A1469 CAF101060P
A1471 CAF100980P
A1487 CAF100802P
A1489 CAF100958P
A1494 CAF101066R
A1501 CAF100937P
A1503 CAF100928P
A1509 CAF100941P

...PURFLUX CHAMPION
A1511 CAF100917P
A1512 CAF100936P
A1519 CAF101052P
A1536 CAF101065P
A1537 CAF101111P
A1538 CAF101063P
A1540 CAF101014P
A1543 CAF100843P
A1544 CAF101080P
A1545 CAF101092P
A1548 CAF101032P
A1549 CAF101081R
A1551 CAF101033P
A1552 CAF101051P
A1554 CAF100989P
A1555 CAF101110P
A1563 CAF101072P
A1565 CAF101077P
A1566 CAF100816P
A1567 CAF101067P
A1569 CAF101062P
A1576 CAF101106P
A1579 CAF101071P
A1583 CAF100488C
A1615 CAF101082P
A1712 CAF100950P
A1742 CAF100863P
A1743 CAF100730P
A1748 CAF100685P
A1751 CAF100978P
A1751 CAF100983P
A1752 CAF100841P
A1753 CAF100864P
A1792 CAF101245P
A194 CAF100123R
A201 CAF100228R
A202 CAF100576P
A203 CAF100225R
A210 CAF100147R
A211 CAF100583P
A214 CAF100607P
A219 CAF100638P
A221 CAF100582P
A222 CAF100233R
A223 CAF100615P
A224 CAF101109R
A225 CAF100632P
A236 CAF100633P
A238 CAF100654P
A242 CAF100465C
A245 CAF100598P
A245 CAF100599P
A245 CAF100657P
A246 CAF100550P
A247 CAF100529P
A251 CAF100186R
A252 CAF100647P
A254 CAF100640P
A254 CAF100643P
A255 CAF100625P
A256 CAF100626P
A258 CAF100649P
A261 CAF100634P
A266 CAF100414C
A267 CAF100585P
A267 CAF100652P
A268 CAF100712R
A270 CAF100611P
A275 CAF100579P
A276 CAF100648P
A278 CAF100184R
A292 CAF100663P
A295 CAF100612P
A298A CAF100596P



426

...PURFLUX CHAMPION
A302 CAF100623P
A303A CAF100573P
A304 CAF100962P
A306 CAF100419C
A308 CAF100436C
A309 CAF100702P
A310 CAF100700P
A312 CAF100596P
A313 CAF100619P
A314 CAF100247R
A318 CAF100676P
A322 CAF100772P
A323 CAF100690P
A324 CAF100668P
A324 CAF100670P
A325 CAF100567P
A325 CAF100570P
A326 CAF100549P
A326 CAF100565P
A326 CAF100815P
A327 CAF100723P
A329 CAF100209R
A330 CAF100708R
A336 CAF100671P
A338 CAF101112R
A340 CAF100408C
A341 CAF100625P
A341 CAF100669P
A342 CAF100692P
A344 CAF100694P
A345 CAF101251R
A346 CAF100440C
A352 CAF100254R
A364 CAF100604P
A364 CAF100665P
A364 CAF101029P
A366 CAF100506P
A367 CAF100685P
A368 CAF100687P
A369 CAF100434C
A370 CAF100705P
A371 CAF100564P
A371 CAF100681P
A373 CAF100644P
A376 CAF100703P
A378 CAF100471C
A379 CAF100562P
A382 CAF100693P
A383 CAF100684P
A388 CAF100631P
A389 CAF100698P
A392 CAF100699P
A393 CAF100441C
A397 CAF100543P
A416 CAF100115R
A452 CAF100718R
A454 CAF100106R
A455 CAF100121R
A460 CAF100102R
A461 CAF100502P
A481 CAF100133R
A503 CAF100503P
A510 CAF100155R
A515 CAF100505P
A518 CAF100401C
A521 CAF100103R
A535 CAF100710R
A575 CAF100145R
A578 CAF100552P
A586 CAF100136R
A588 CAF100132R
A590 CAF100117R
A603 CAF100502P
A604 CAF100149R

...PURFLUX CHAMPION
A619 CAF100162R
A624 CAF100190R
A648 CAF100563P
A649 CAF100153R
A751 CAF100191R
A756 CAF100514P
A757 CAF100520P
A760 CAF100513P
A768 CAF100528P
A770 CAF100507P
A770 CAF100568P
A770 CAF100678P
A772 CAF100523P
A775 CAF100532P
A781 CAF100501P
A801 CAF100711R
A818 CAF100431C
A822 CAF100105R
A825 CAF100159R
A838 CAF100548P
A840 CAF100211R
A844 CAF100212R
A851 CAF100198R
A855 CAF100547P
A856 CAF100554P
A859 CAF100230R
A863 CAF100417C
A879 CAF100706R
A893 CAF100561P
A911 CAF100560P
A925 CAF100521P
A927 CAF100534P
A928 CAF100533P
A929 CAF100535P
A935 CAF100429C
A939 CAF100122R
A942 CAF100558P
A944 CAF100572P
A945 CAF100557P
A945 CAF100663P
A959 CAF100226R
A972 CAF100432C
A973 CAF100438C
AH102 CCF0049
AH103 CCF0179
AH103 CCF0327
AH104 CCF0001
AH105 CCF0360
AH106 CCF0079
AH107 CCF0073
AH107 CCF0309
AH108 CCF0321
AH111 CCF0341
AH114 CCF0005
AH116 CCF0067
AH117 CCF0084R
AH117 CCF0237
AH118 CCF0066
AH119 CCF0209
AH121 CCF0202
AH122 CCF0113
AH124 CCF0002
AH125 CCF0036
AH126 CCF0081
AH127 CCF0335
AH129 CCF0046
AH132 CCF0083
AH133 CCF0245
AH136 CCF0019
AH137-2 CCF0157
AH138 CCF0201
AH139 CCF0074
AH140 CCF0082
AH143 CCF0035

...PURFLUX CHAMPION
AH144 CCF0031
AH145 CCF0059
AH147 CCF0070
AH149 CCF0063
AH150 CCF0101
AH151-2 CCF0055
AH158 CCF0282
AH159 CCF0096
AH160 CCF0123
AH163-2 CCF0009
AH165 CCF0089
AH165 CCF0175
AH165 CCF0336
AH166 CCF0093
AH167 CCF0024
AH169 CCF0062
AH170 CCF0013
AH171 CCF0331
AH173 CCF0029
AH175 CCF0018
AH180 CCF0095
AH182 CCF0075
AH184 CCF0124
AH185 CCF0011
AH186 CCF0099
AH187 CCF0068
AH189 CCF0052
AH190 CCF0094
AH191 CCF0320
AH191 CCF0465
AH192 CCF0311
AH193 CCF0028
AH194 CCF0168
AH195 CCF0328
AH198 CCF0015
AH199 CCF0060
AH201 CCF0146
AH203 CCF0012
AH205 CCF0006
AH206 CCF0357
AH207 CCF0310
AH209 CCF0021
AH210 CCF0050
AH211 CCF0107
AH211 CCF0211R
AH212 CCF0109
AH220-2 CCF0338
AH221 CCF0125
AH222 CCF0132
AH223 CCF0427
AH224 CCF0040
AH225 CCF0355
AH226 CCF0065
AH227 CCF0260
AH228 CCF0381
AH230 CCF0106
AH231 CCF0315
AH233 CCF0100
AH234 CCF0061
AH238 CCF0023
AH244 CCF0119
AH245-2 CCF0120
AH246 CCF0118
AH248 CCF0003
AH250 CCF0293
AH251-2 CCF0129
AH256 CCF0051
AH257 CCF0056
AH260 CCF0133
AH261-2 CCF0137
AH262 CCF0045
AH263 CCF0159
AH265 CCF0139
AH266 CCF0337

...PURFLUX CHAMPION
AH267 CCF0143
AH268 CCF0180
AH269 CCF0173
AH270 CCF0172
AH271 CCF0116
AH273-2 CCF0458
AH274 CCF0153
AH275 CCF0455
AH279 CCF0155
AH280 CCF0351
AH282 CCF0152
AH286 CCF0134
AH287 CCF0160
AH289 CCF0097
AH292-2 CCF0466
AH295 CCF0054
AH298 CCF0131
AH298 CCF0354
AH300 CCF0147
AH301 CCF0034
AH303 CCF0017
AH303 CCF0142
AH305 CCF0026
AH306 CCF0140
AH307 CCF0164
AH310-2 CCF0156
AH319 CCF0227
AH330 CCF0436
AH332 CCF0151
AH334 CCF0007
AH337 CCF0154
AH338 CCF0456
AH339 CCF0185
AH340 CCF0058
AH341 CCF0471
AH343 CCF0182
AH344 CCF0032
AH345 CCF0033
AH346-2 CCF0435
AH347 CCF0025
AH350 CCF0161
AH354 CCF0441
AH355-2 CCF0225
AH356 CCF0499
AH359 CCF0448
AH360 CCF0186
AH364 CCF0242
AH365 CCF0424
AH370 CCF0468
AH371 CCF0473
AH373 CCF0440
AH375-2 CCF0030
AH376 CCF0464
AH378 CCF0303
AH381 CCF0413
AH383-2 CCF0187
AH385-2 CCF0506
AH386 CCF0490
AH395 CCF0472
AH396 CCF0474
AH399-2 CCF0417
AH400 CCF0460
AH401 CCF0177
AH404-2 CCF0181
AH405 CCF0475
AH406 CCF0485
AH423 CCF0085
AH482 CCF0476
AH484 CCF0122
AH484 CCF0477
AH486-2 CCF0037
AH487 CCF0461
AH489-2 CCF0199
AH490 CCF0433



427

...PURFLUX CHAMPION
AH491 CCF0383
AH538 CCF0479
AH539 CCF0170
AHC102 CCF0049C
AHC103 CCF0179C
AHC103 CCF0327C
AHC104 CCF0001C
AHC105 CCF0360C
AHC107 CCF0073C
AHC119 CCF0209C
AHC122 CCF0113C
AHC124 CCF0002C
AHC126 CCF0081C
AHC128 CCF0208C
AHC129 CCF0046C
AHC138 CCF0201C
AHC140 CCF0082C
AHC147 CCF0070C
AHC149 CCF0063C
AHC153 CCF0087C
AHC154 CCF0323C
AHC166 CCF0093C
AHC167 CCF0024C
AHC170 CCF0013C
AHC173 CCF0029C
AHC177-2 CCF0302C
AHC178 CCF0112C
AHC181 CCF0048C
AHC183 CCF0047C
AHC184 CCF0124C
AHC185 CCF0011C
AHC187 CCF0068C
AHC188 CCF0294C
AHC189 CCF0052C
AHC190 CCF0094C
AHC191 CCF0320C
AHC191 CCF0465C
AHC195 CCF0328C
AHC198 CCF0015C
AHC199 CCF0060C
AHC200 CCF0454C
AHC203 CCF0012C
AHC205 CCF0006C
AHC206 CCF0357C
AHC208 CCF0116C
AHC209 CCF0021C
AHC211 CCF0107C
AHC212 CCF0109C
AHC213 CCF0008C
AHC219-2 CCF0115C
AHC237 CCF0348C
AHC238 CCF0023C
AHC239-2 CCF0057C
AHC241-2 CCF0349C
AHC244 CCF0119C
AHC245-2 CCF0120C
AHC246 CCF0118C
AHC247-2 CCF0339C
AHC256 CCF0051C
AHC258 CCF0144C
AHC261-2 CCF0137C
AHC264-2 CCF0141C
AHC267 CCF0143C
AHC268 CCF0180C
AHC269 CCF0173C
AHC272 CCF0150C
AHC277 CCF0171C
AHC278 CCF0352C
AHC284 CCF0426C
AHC286 CCF0134C
AHC299 CCF0162C
AHC318 CCF0149C
AHC319 CCF0227C
AHC336-2 CCF0422C

...PURFLUX CHAMPION
AHC342 CCF0467C
AHC349-2 CCF0166C
AHC352 CCF0469C
AHC353 CCF0429C
AHC358 CCF0097C
AHC362 CCF0437C
AHC373 CCF0440C
AHC374 CCF0038C
AHC376 CCF0464C
AHC378 CCF0303C
AHC379 CCF0168C
AHC379 CCF0218RC
AHC392 CCF0480C
AHC402 CCF0470C
AHC421 CCF0313C
AHC494 CCF0184C
AHK149 CCF0071C
C 180 CFF100135
C 422 CFF100141
C116 COF100030S
C187 CFF100139
C443 CFF100252
C446 CFF100250
C447 CFF100255
C457 CFF100122
C481 CFF100413
C482 CFF100251
C483 CFF100430
C488 CFF100469
C489 CFF100401
C491 CFF100415
C492 CFF100416
C492 CFF500416
C493E CFF100253
C495E CFF100402
C496 CFF100462
C505 CFF100423
C507A CFF100409
C507A CFF100747
C511 CFF101561
C512 CFF100593
C512 COF100123S
C513 CFF100664
C514 CFF100472
C515 CFF100523
C518 CFF100447
C519 CFF100415
C523 CFF100487
C525 CFF100564
C526 CFF101560
C528 CFF101562
C529 CFF101563
C801 CFF100646
C802 CFF100477
C813 CFF100641
C826 CFF100659
C832 CFF100663
CP103 CFF100599
CS 157A CFF100131
CS 178A CFF100132
CS 403 CFF100116
CS 433 CFF100209
CS170 CFF100133
CS171 CFF100489
CS264 CFF100254
CS435A CFF100116
CS435A CFF100259
CS436 CFF100115
CS437 CFF100149
CS438 CFF100146
CS439 CFF100145
CS440 CFF100148
CS441 CFF100520
CS448 CFF100124

...PURFLUX CHAMPION
CS449A CFF100120
CS456 CFF100117
CS456 CFF100118
CS456 CFF100144
CS458 CFF100520
CS464 CFF100249
CS465 CFF100452
CS467 CFF100143
CS467 CFF100501
CS468 CFF100485
CS484 CFF100257
CS486 CFF100427
CS487 CFF100445
CS490 CFF100403
CS498 CFF100601
CS499 CFF100440
CS700 CFF100441
CS701 CFF100111
CS701 CFF100263
CS702 CFF100405
CS707 CFF101566
CS708 CFF100418
CS712 CFF100581
CS713 CFF100417
CS717 CFF100408
CS735 CFF100475
CS736 CFF100483
CS739 CFF100493
CS739 CFF100670
CS745 CFF100568
CS762 CFF100644
CS764 CFF100645
CS766 CFF100569
CS767 CFF100493
CS768 CFF100525
CS773 CFF100590
CS775 CFF100446
CS795 CFF100660
EP 111 CFF100224
EP100 CFF100206
EP139 CFF100201
EP139 CFF100215
EP146 CFF100230
EP150 CFF100226
EP152 CFF100212
EP153 CFF100204
EP153 CFF100217
EP154 CFF100216
EP161 CFF100218
EP163 CFF100225
EP163 CFF100420
EP165 CFF100238
EP167 CFF100248
EP177 CFF100228
EP177 CFF100229
EP180 CFF100461
EP189 CFF100438
EP192 CFF100237
EP193 CFF100247
EP195 CFF100239
EP196 CFF100246
EP197 CFF100455
EP198 CFF100437
EP199 CFF100450
EP200 CFF100428
EP200 CFF100433
EP201 CFF100276
EP202 CFF100236
EP204 CFF100488
EP205 CFF100471
EP206 CFF100479
EP207 CFF100478
EP210 CFF100236
EP215 CFF100457

...PURFLUX CHAMPION
EP216 CFF100466
EP219 CFF100219
EP220 CFF100240
EP221 CFF100468
EP223 CFF100463
EP58 CFF100101
EP90C CFF100206
EP91 CFF100203
EP91 CFF100421
EP92 CFF100230
FC500E CFF100588
FC500E CFF100746
FCS 412 CFF100134
FCS 412V CFF100114
FCS412B CFF100580
FCS412BV CFF100114
FCS455 CFF100138
FCS472 CFF100256
FCS472 CFF100473
FCS473 CFF100268
FCS474 CFF100262
FCS475 CFF100258
FCS477 CFF100453
FCS478 CFF100458
FCS479 CFF100431
FCS604 CFF100592
FCS704 CFF100449
FCS706 CFF100260
FCS709 CFF100460
FCS710 CFF100454
FCS711 CFF100142
FCS715 CFF100524
FCS716 CFF100429
FCS722 CFF100502
FCS723 CFF100503
FCS724 CFF100424
FCS725 CFF100456
FCS727 CFF100492
FCS732 CFF100598
FCS733 CFF100591
FCS738 CFF100491
FCS740 CFF100495
FCS743 CFF100606
FCS746 CFF101565
FCS747 CFF100414
FCS748 CFF100500
FCS749 CFF100494
FCS750 CFF100496
FCS751 CFF100459
FCS751 CFF100604
FCS752 CFF100657
FCS754 CFF100528
FCS757 CFF100435
FCS758 CFF100498
FCS759 CFF100497
FCS761 CFF100490
FCS769 CFF100467
FCS770 CFF100600
FCS772A CFF100530
FCS774 CFF100582
FCS776 CFF100499
FCS777 CFF100583
FCS784 CFF100567
FCS809 CFF100649
FCS812 CFF100648
FCS814 CFF100658
FCS815 CFF100597
FCS820 CFF100442
L 125 COF100107C
L 447 COF100108C
L 472 COF100115C
L 558 COF100114C
L 562 COF100109C
L 566 COF100103C



428

...PURFLUX CHAMPION
L1038 COF101610E
L1076 COF100605E
L110 CFF100110
L114 COF100109C
L212 COF100121C
L212 COF100548E
L237 COF100557E
L244 COF100125C
L264A COF100568E
L267D COF100525E
L270 COF100532E
L272 COF100547E
L290 COF100519E
L291 COF100505E
L292 COF100504E
L293 COF100516E
L300 COF100510E
L305 COF100509E
L306 COF100507E
L307 COF100518E
L308 COF100517E
L310A COF100131E
L311 COF100508E
L312 COF100130C
L312 COF100539E
L313 COF100506E
L314 COF100515E
L315 COF100514E
L316 COF100511E
L317 COF100513E
L318 COF100562E
L320 COF100512E
L320 COF100555E
L321 COF100528E
L326 COF100520E
L330 COF100531E
L330 COF100786E
L331 COF100521E
L332 COF100560E
L333 COF100582E
L338 COF100130E
L339 COF100527E
L340 COF100524E
L340 COF100535E
L341 COF100558E
L343C COF100529E
L343C COF100699E
L347 COF100545E
L352 COF100289S
L352 COF100561E
L353 COF100540E
L358A COF100530E
L358A COF100787E
L362 COF100534E
L364 COF100569E
L365 COF100564E
L366 COF100550E
L367 COF100544E
L369 COF100549E
L371 COF100563E
L373 COF100536E
L376 COF100571E
L377 COF100578E
L379 COF100533E
L382 COF100565E
L385 COF100567E
L387 COF100559E
L390 COF100596E
L393 COF100572E
L396 COF100581E
L397 COF100583E
L398A COF100787E
L399 COF100586E
L400 COF100606E

...PURFLUX CHAMPION
L402 COF100575E
L403 COF100565E
L407 COF100579E
L407 COF100702E
L408 COF100605E
L409 COF100598E
L411 COF100566E
L417 COF100600E
L418 COF100580E
L419 COF100601E
L428 COF100552E
L439 COF100693E
L441 COF100695E
L442 COF100701E
L444 COF101597E
L446 COF100562E
L448 COF100570E
L449 COF100573E
L456 COF100604E
L459 COF100104C
L460 COF100692E
L461 COF100680E
L470 COF100574E
L473 COF100647E
L478 COF100636E
L496 COF100155C
L508 COF100635E
L509 COF100599E
L510 COF100587E
L856 COF100129C
L857 COF100120C
L857 COF100502E
L973 COF100599E
L974 COF100684E
L976 COF100682E
L978 COF100613E
L980 COF100697E
L991 COF100673E
L999 COF100584E
LS 105 COF102108S
LS 149 COF100102S
LS 154A COF102119S
LS 169B COF102116S
LS 171 COF100160S
LS 186 COF100152S
LS 187 COF103101S
LS 194 COF100102S
LS 515 COF100101S
LS 530 COF101105S
LS 582 COF102119S
LS 688 CAF100502P
LS 716 COF100209S
LS 720 COF100102S
LS 720 COF100117S
LS 740 A COF101270S
LS 760 COF100121S
LS 775 COF100102S
LS 830 COF100109S
LS 833 COF101105S
LS 834 COF102110S
LS 900 COF100102S
LS131 COF103101S
LS144B COF100164S
LS149 COF100181S
LS149 COF102103S
LS171 COF100101S
LS186 COF102105S
LS188B COF100106S
LS194 COF100101S
LS197 COF103101S
LS205 COF102103S
LS206 COF101102S
LS214 COF100150S
LS225 COF102126S

...PURFLUX CHAMPION
LS235 COF100270S
LS243 COF100156S
LS248 COF100148S
LS255 COF100160S
LS273 COF102106S
LS275 COF100141S
LS280A COF100226S
LS280A COF103105S
LS284 COF100145S
LS285 COF100158S
LS285 COF100165S
LS286 COF100125S
LS287 COF100128S
LS287 COF102126S
LS296 COF101103S
LS301 COF100679S
LS322 COF100108S
LS324 COF100160S
LS324 COF100168S
LS324 COF100183S
LS325 COF100230S
LS325D COF100126S
LS346 COF100112S
LS346 COF100122S
LS346 COF100135S
LS357 COF100182S
LS361 COF100105S
LS368 COF100683S
LS375 COF100141S
LS381A COF100220S
LS384 COF102138S
LS386 COF101107S
LS389 COF101108S
LS391 COF100622S
LS391 COF101286S
LS489A COF100110S
LS489A COF100116S
LS489A COF100119S
LS489A COF100678S
LS498C COF100204S
LS515 COF100117S
LS515 COF100235S
LS553D COF100137S
LS553D COF101288S
LS701 COF100151S
LS702 COF100101S
LS702 COF100160S
LS705 COF100208S
LS715 COF100107S
LS717 COF102105S
LS743 COF100138S
LS760A COF100121S
LS785A COF100103S
LS801 COF100115S
LS802 COF100104S
LS802 COF102109S
LS858 COF102103S
LS867B COF100118S
LS871 COF100134S
LS891 COF101106S
LS892 COF100129S
LS893 COF100275S
LS893 COF100283S
LS894 COF100271S
LS895 COF100274S
LS896 COF100180S
LS897 COF102270S
LS907 COF100148S
LS908 COF100170S
LS910 COF100128S
LS911 COF100284S
LS918 COF100113S
LS924 COF102137S
LS932 COF100136S

...PURFLUX CHAMPION
LS936 COF100288S
LS937 COF102101S
LS946 COF100609S
LS948 COF100219S
LS949 COF100272S
LS965 COF100129S
LS965 COF100783S
LS969 COF100126S
LS969 COF100676S
LS979 COF102106S
LS981 COF100203S

PUROLATOR CHAMPION
A 11149 CAF100502P
A 17111 CAF100200R
A 17285 CAF100503P
A 17329 CAF100649P
A 17330 CAF100648P
A 17392 CAF100639P
A 17559 CAF100656P
A 17672 CAF100165R
A 17711 CAF100508P
A 17869 CAF100132R
A 17892 CAF100521P
A 17893 CAF100162R
A 17961 CAF100533P
A 17974 CAF100520P
A 21640 CAF100198R
A 23087 CAF100504P
A 23436 CAF100531P
A 23465 CAF100506P
A 24278 CAF100548P
A 24297 CAF100605P
A 24409 CAF100572P
A 24468 CAF100565P
A 24635 CAF100554P
A 24722 CAF100677P
A 27127 CAF100501P
A 27331 CAF100579P
A 27346 CAF100431C
A 27353 CAF100229R
A 27363 CAF100618P
A 27399 CAF100644P
A 27405 CAF100633P
A 27499 CAF100516P
A 27500 CAF100563P
A 27501 CAF100517P
A 27547 CAF100518P
A 27569 CAF100551P
A 27691 CAF100572P
A 27775 CAF100124R
A 27812 CAF100401C
A 27876 CAF100560P
A 27877 CAF100515P
A 27880 CAF100557P
A 27882 CAF100558P
A 27885 CAF100513P
A 27888 CAF100543P
A 27889 CAF100117R
A 27946 CAF100554P
A 27954 CAF100212R
A 27959 CAF100514P
A 27960 CAF100522P
A 27968 CAF100107R
A 27969 CAF100535P
A 27970 CAF100576P
A 27973 CAF100562P
A 27973 CAF100585P
A 27994 CAF100561P
A 30023 CAF100106R
A 30110 CAF100108R
A 34269 CAF100136R
A 34272 CAF100159R
A 34320 CAF100115R



429

...PUROLATOR CHAMPION
A 34362 CAF100532P
A 34475 CAF100547P
A 37009 CAF100225R
A 37010 CAF100598P
A 37011 CAF100599P
A 37059 CAF100133R
A 37113 CAF100123R
A 37153 CAF100505P
A 37269 CAF100121R
A 37272 CAF100184R
A 37349 CAF100101R
A 37420 CAF100145R
A 37552 CAF100544P
A 37564 CAF100528P
A 37980 CAF100523P
A 40016 CAF100120R
A 40103 CAF100105R
A 41104 CAF100103R
A 41133 CAF100102R
A 43398 CAF100208R
A 43558 CAF100527P
A 44332 CAF100230R
A 44467 CAF100211R
A 47103 CAF100110R
A 47206 CAF100169R
A 47335 CAF100247R
A 47378 CAF100186R
A 47415 CAF100151R
A 47542 CAF100122R
A 47561 CAF100153R
A 47605 CAF100215R
A 47708 CAF100149R
A 47866 CAF100191R
A 47867 CAF100190R
A 47878 CAF100507P
A 53141 CAF100148R
A 57106 CAF100118R
A 57137 CAF100155R
A 57947 CAF100226R
A14349 CAF100501P
A17085 CAF100503P
A17313 CAF100631P
A17339 CAF100615P
A17340 CAF100638P
A17534 CAF100502P
A17618 CAF100529P
A17657 CAF100502P
A17690 CAF100702P
A17696 CAF100663P
A17717 CAF100611P
A17798 CAF100502P
A17934 CAF100705P
A17943 CAF100698P
A17979 CAF100552P
A18012 CAF100697P
A18054 CAF100742P
A18089 CAF100728P
A18090 CAF100724P
A18091 CAF100707P
A18092 CAF100212R
A18108 CAF100713R
A20070 CAF100540P
A24270 CAF100605P
A24282 CAF100708R
A24341 CAF100712R
A24375 CAF100436C
A24472 CAF100516P
A24490 CAF100671P
A24601 CAF100577P
A24680 CAF100661P
A24832 CAF100623P
A24859 CAF100723P
A25219 CAF100695P
A27001 CAF100607P

...PUROLATOR CHAMPION
A27028 CAF100513P
A27036 CAF100651P
A27063 CAF100560P
A27076 CAF100102R
A27319 CAF100654P
A27338 CAF100641P
A27406 CAF100619P
A27418 CAF100417C
A27652 CAF100550P
A27658 CAF100628P
A27659 CAF100672P
A27660 CAF100624P
A27670 CAF100669P
A27683 CAF100564P
A27698 CAF100700P
A27720 CAF100110R
A27736 CAF100651P
A27771 CAF100685P
A27873 CAF100685P
A27875 CAF100590P
A27889 CAF100233R
A27929 CAF100685P
A27933 CAF100434C
A27938 CAF100652P
A27940 CAF100685P
A27941 CAF100699P
A27952 CAF100429C
A27963 CAF100534P
A27975 CAF100514P
A27991 CAF100634P
A28004 CAF100640P
A28009 CAF100641P
A28014 CAF100703P
A30017 CAF100108R
A31153 CAF100505P
A33542 CAF100209R
A34276 CAF100215R
A34473 CAF100254R
A34799 CAF100646P
A37005 CAF100147R
A37035 CAF100505P
A37055 CAF100625P
A37108 CAF100101R
A37136 CAF100101R
A37327 CAF100742P
A37354 CAF100121R
A37622 CAF100687P
A37653 CAF100716P
A37654 CAF100716P
A37655 CAF100716P
A37664 CAF100626P
A37669 CAF100670P
A37688 CAF100414C
A37716 CAF100690P
A37859 CAF100733P
A37874 CAF100228R
A37986 CAF100568P
A38016 CAF100689P
A38020 CAF100442C
A40131 CAF100169R
A42030 CAF100710R
A44358 CAF100120R
A44626 CAF100108R
A47007 CAF100224R
A47058 CAF100706R
A47282 CAF100184R
A47350 CAF100430C
A47573 CAF100103R
A47637 CAF100432C
A57556 CAF100118R
A61605 CAF100705R
A67762 CAF100711R
AF23 CAF100106R
AF3085 CAF100503P

...PUROLATOR CHAMPION
AF3087 CAF100504P
AF3113 CAF100123R
AF3127 CAF100501P
AF3206 CAF100169R
AF3436 CAF100531P
AF3499 CAF100516P
AF3500 CAF100563P
AF3501 CAF100517P
AF3552 CAF100544P
AF3558 CAF100527P
AF3561 CAF100153R
AF3564 CAF100528P
AF3569 CAF100551P
AF4320 CAF100115R
AF4362 CAF100532P
AF4409 CAF100572P
AF4475 CAF100547P
AF4635 CAF100554P
AF4866 CAF100191R
AF4869 CAF100132R
AF4874 CAF100228R
AF4876 CAF100560P
AF4877 CAF100515P
AF4878 CAF100507P
AF4880 CAF100557P
AF4882 CAF100558P
AF4888 CAF100543P
AF4889 CAF100117R
AF4892 CAF100521P
AF4893 CAF100162R
AF4946 CAF100554P
AF4947 CAF100226R
AF4954 CAF100212R
AF4960 CAF100522P
AF4961 CAF100533P
AF4965 CAF100577P
AF4968 CAF100579P
AF4969 CAF100535P
AF4970 CAF100576P
AF4973 CAF100585P
AF4974 CAF100520P
AF4975 CAF100514P
AF4979 CAF100552P
AF4980 CAF100523P
AF4986 CAF100568P
AF4994 CAF100561P
AF5010 CAF100598P
AF5011 CAF100599P
F 53191 CFF100205
F 57294 CFF100209
F 57318 CFF100225
F 57322 CFF100133
F 57383 CFF100132
F 57629 CFF100131
F 57644 CFF100138
F 57800 CFF100135
F 57805 CFF100111
F 60146 CFF100206
F 63169 CFF100218
F 63180 CFF100149
F 67133 CFF100204
F 67144 CFF100203
F 67221 CFF100201
F 67803 CFF100111
F 67806 CFF100134
F 68807 CFF100114
F 77117 CFF100144
F 77118 CFF100118
F 77119 CFF100117
F57608 CFF100247
F57663 CFF100120
F57721 CFF100111
F57769 CFF100141
F57783 CFF100132

...PUROLATOR CHAMPION
F58094 CFF100253
F58095 CFF100252
F68101 CFF100256
F78367 CFF100254
FC601 COF103101S
FC603 COF100106S
FC603 COF102116S
L 14476 COF100138S
L 14620 COF100129S
L 14622 COF100110S
L 14670 COF100102S
L 17019 COF100164S
L 17020 COF102103S
L 17067 COF100102S
L 17200 COF100117S
L 17244 COF101102S
L 17252 COF100160S
L 17263 COF102116S
L 17266 COF100165S
L 17270 COF100230S
L 17278 COF100204S
L 17568 COF100208S
L 17601 COF103101S
L 17810 COF100120C
L 17824 COF101103S
L 17825 COF102126S
L 17848 COF100115S
L 22167 COF100209S
L 24457 COF100109S
L 27013 COF100106C
L 27159 COF103105S
L 27253 COF100113S
L 27264 COF101105S
L 27275 COF100101S
L 27276 COF100106S
L 27823 COF100107S
L 27849 COF100123S
L 30001 COF100102S
L 30084 COF100115C
L 34480 COF102108S
L 37026 COF100109C
L 37359 COF100156S
L 40039 COF100103C
L 40316 COF100137S
L 47056 COF100104C
L 47203 COF100114C
L11091 COF101102S
L14476 COF102110S
L15309 COF100520E
L17603 COF102116S
L17620 COF100118S
L17810 COF100502E
L17819 COF100104S
L17824 COF103105S
L27022 COF100102S
L27190 COF100148S
L27205 COF100107C
L27252 COF100160S
L27253 COF100160S
L27261 COF100102S
L27820 COF100117S
L27928 COF100102S
L28812 COF100121C
L37227 COF100102S
L37230 COF100103S
L37274 COF100151S
L37541 COF100112S
L38018 COF100121S
L38257 COF100150S
LI3968 CAF100107R
LI4269 CAF100121R
MFF783A CFF100132
MFP542A CAF100122R
PC252 COF100160S



430

...PUROLATOR CHAMPION
PEA547 CAF100518P
PER244 COF101102S
PER274 COF100151S
PER275 COF100101S
PER278 COF100204S
PER322F CFF100133
PER4821 COF102108S
PER4823 COF100107S
PER4824 COF101103S
PFC3161 CFF100138
PFC4800 CFF100135
PFC4803 CFF100111
PFC4806 CFF100134
PFC4807 CFF100114
PIL22 COF100102S
PIL67 COF100102S
PL4819 COF100104S
PL5018 COF100121S
PM1103 CAF100110R
PM1104 CAF100103R
PM1133 CAF100102R
PM1153 CAF100505P
PM1708 CAF100149R
PM1711 CAF100508P
PM1775 CAF100124R

SOFIMA CHAMPION
0090R COF100121S
0101N CFF100139
0130R COF100118S
0420A CAF100528P
0420R COF102119S
0422N CFF100141
0520A CAF100563P
0530PO COF100104C
0630A CAF100503P
0660A CAF100106R
0730A CAF100505P
0830A CAF100518P
0910R COF100113S
0930A CAF100534P
0938A CAF100572P
0946A CAF100572P
1012B CFF100104
1013B CFF100105
1066A CAF100121R
1410NR CFF100145
1420A CAF100527P
1500B CFF100206
1501B CFF100201
1502B CFF100204
1503B CFF100216
1504B CFF100203
1505B CFF100210
1506A CAF100431C
1506B CFF100205
1508B CFF100226
1600R COF100102S
1710R COF100209S
1780A CAF100520P
1930A CAF100639P
2030R COF100160S
2100R COF103101S
2220A CAF100504P
2240A CAF100523P
2290R COF100170S
2300A CAF100101R
2327R COF102110S
2330R COF100102S
2530R COF100107S
2610NR CFF100133
2640A CAF100638P
2640R COF100117S
3001A CAF100604P

...SOFIMA CHAMPION
3003DR COF100270S
3017A CAF100598P
3018A CAF100599P
3021A CAF100615P
3022A CAF100631P
3024A CAF100632P
3095A CAF100554P
3120A CAF100516P
3130R COF100204S
3240A CAF100522P
3254R COF100104S
3255R COF100180S
3258R COF100129S
3263R COF100138S
3266R COF100141S
3274DR COF100116S
3277R COF100148S
3310R COF100151S
3430A CAF100577P
3430R COF100101S
3440A CAF100579P
3440R COF103105S
3800R COF100109S
3951A CAF100551P
3952A CAF100560P
3953A CAF100557P
3955A CAF100634P
3958A CAF100554P
3963A CAF100558P
3967A CAF100636P
3977A CAF100590P
3981A CAF100612P
3991A CAF100607P
3996A CAF100583P
4280A CAF100540P
4320A CAF100543P
4500R COF102103S
4610A CAF100133R
4710A CAF100136R
4830A CAF100561P
4900R COF102108S
4940A CAF100711R
5100R COF102116S
5130A CAF100552P
5320A CAF100531P
5340A CAF100162R
5601R COF100150S
5820A CAF100514P
6140R COF101103S
6210A CAF100409C
6400R COF100112S
6600NR CFF100134
6640A CAF100640P
6740A CAF100501P
6900R COF100208S
6901R COF100110S
6930A CAF100506P
7000B CFF100101
7000R COF100117S
7111NC CFF100131
7130R COF101102S
7210NR CFF100148
7340A CAF100532P
7420A CAF100507P
7440A CAF100430C
7440N CFF100135
7500R COF100115S
7600NR CFF100114
7600R CFF100146
7680A CAF100548P
7830A CAF100502P
8020A CAF100585P
8111NC CFF100132
8210A CAF100107R

...SOFIMA CHAMPION
8230A CAF100517P
8310R COF100152S
8500NR CFF100111
8530A CAF100535P
8710A CAF100508P
8910A CAF100513P
8930A CAF100521P
9020A CAF100547P
9130R COF101105S
9230A CAF100568P
9310NR CFF100146
9330R COF100103S
9400R COF102105S
9430A CAF100576P
9430R COF100106S
9431R COF100158S
9530A CAF100515P
9600NR CFF100116
9630A CAF100533P
9730A CAF100544P
9960NC CFF100209
9981A CAF100419C
GF466 CFF100102
S 0410 NR CFF100149
S 0412 A CAF100820P
S 0622 A CAF100891P
S 1412 A CAF100817P
S 1960 A CAF100722P
S 2012 A CAF100806P
S 2722 A CAF100493C
S 3138 C CCF0065
S 3210 C CCF0473
S 3211 C CCF0474
S 3265 R COF100128S
S 3297 A CAF100924P
S 3417 A CAF100755P
S 3417 A CAF100758P
S 3418 R COF100136S
S 3469 A CAF100879P
S 3546 A CAF100980P
S 3569 A CAF101071P
S 3994 A CAF100582P
S 4088 NR CFF100604
S 4149 CA CCF0467C
S 4199 CA CCF0465C
S 4218 CA CCF0472
S 4343 NR CFF100449
S 4413 NR CFF100452
S 5027 PE COF100560E
S 5037 PE COF100529E
S 5037 PE COF100699E
S 5060 PE COF100530E
S 5060 PE COF100787E
S 5064 PE COF100559E
S 5106 PE COF100580E
S 5144 PE COF100673E
S 5150 PE COF100605E
S 5151 PE COF100598E
S 6003 NE CFF100402
S 6007 NE CFF100523
S 7420 NR CFF100454
S 9402 A CAF100809P
S 9502 A CAF100859P
S 9750 A CAF100708R
S0080A CAF100710P
S0090R COF100121S
S0220PO COF100115C
S0302A CAF100726P
S0320R COF100148S
S0380PO COF100107C
S0420A CAF100528P
S0420R COF102119S
S0602A CAF100734P
S0630A CAF100503P

...SOFIMA CHAMPION
S0650A CAF100492C
S0660A CAF100106R
S0730A CAF100505P
S0830A CAF100518P
S0910NC CFF100141
S0910R COF100113S
S0930A CAF100534P
S0946A CAF100572P
S0950A CAF100705R
S0974A CAF100228R
S1001DR COF101270S
S1013B CFF100105
S1018B CFF100586
S1022B CFF100110
S1060A CAF100495C
S1066A CAF100121R
S1080A CAF100711P
S1270R COF100102S
S1302A CAF100712P
S1410A CAF100705P
S1410NR CFF100145
S1420A CAF100527P
S1500B CFF100206
S1502B CFF100204
S1503B CFF100216
S1505B CFF100210
S1506A CAF100431C
S1506B CFF100205
S1508B CFF100226
S1510B CFF100201
S1514B CFF100218
S1515B CFF100225
S1530R COF100115S
S1560R COF102119S
S1600R COF100102S
S1604B COF102126S
S1620R COF102105S
S1699B CFF100203
S1710A CAF100707P
S1710R COF100209S
S1740B CFF100239
S1780A CAF100520P
S1828B CFF100595
S1930A CAF100639P
S2002A CAF100721P
S2030A CAF100564P
S2030R COF100160S
S2032A CAF100915P
S2040A CAF100145R
S2080PO COF100106C
S2100R COF103101S
S2110A CAF100962P
S2210R COF100235S
S2220A CAF100504P
S2240A CAF100523P
S2290R COF100170S
S2290R COF102110S
S2302A CAF100713P
S2310A CAF100647P
S2400R COF102108S
S2410A CAF100115R
S2420A CAF100169R
S2440A CAF100123R
S2460A CAF100122R
S2510O COF100104C
S2530R COF100107S
S2550A CAF100159R
S2610NR CFF100133
S2640 COF100117S
S2640A CAF100638P
S2810A CAF100149R
S2810NR CFF100120
S2820A CAF100737P
S2950A CAF100710R



431

...SOFIMA CHAMPION
S2ONENR CFF100606
S3001A CAF100604P
S3005C CCF0157
S3006C CCF0001
S3012C CCF0113
S3014C CCF0002
S3015C CCF0079
S3016A CAF100634P
S3016C CCF0327
S3017A CAF100598P
S3017A CAF100599P
S3017C CCF0046
S3017C CCF0046C
S3018C CCF0237
S3021A CAF100615P
S3022A CAF100631P
S3023C CCF0073
S3023C CCF0309
S3024A CAF100632P
S3024C CCF0321
S3026C CCF0041
S3030C CCF0331
S3031C CCF0320
S3032C CCF0124
S3033C CCF0087C
S3034C CCF0024
S3039C CCF0028
S3040A CAF100148R
S3040C CCF0093
S3041A CAF100716P
S3041C CCF0095
S3042C CCF0315
S3043C CCF0146
S3044C CCF0082
S3045C CCF0015
S3047C CCF0013
S3047C CCF0322
S3050C CCF0123
S3057C CCF0089
S3058C CCF0040
S3059C CCF0282
S3060C CCF0035
S3064C CCF0081
S3065C CCF0027
S3069C CCF0006
S3070C CCF0080
S3073C CCF0086
S3075C CCF0018
S3076C CCF0328
S3083C CCF0101
S3084C CCF0031
S3085A CAF100733P
S3086C CCF0011
S3087C CCF0062
S3088C CCF0100
S3090C CCF0047
S3091C CCF0029
S3093C CCF0116
S3094C CCF0168
S3095C CCF0107
S3098C CCF0357
S3101A CAF100697P
S3101C CCF0311
S3102C CCF0109
S3102R COF102105S
S3103B CFF100102
S3103C CCF0050
S3104A CAF100725P
S3104C CCF0310
S3105C CCF0132
S3106B CFF100585
S3106C CCF0061
S3107A CAF100689P
S3107C CCF0060

...SOFIMA CHAMPION
S3107C CCF0060C
S3108C CCF0338
S3109C CCF0142
S3110C CCF0351
s3112c CCF0003
S3114C CCF0096
S3115C CCF0293
S3120A CAF100516P
S3124C CCF0119
S3129A CAF100740P
S3129C CCF0023
S3130C CCF0159
S3130R COF100204S
S3132C CCF0427
S3137C CCF0180
S3139R COF100110S
S3143C CCF0120
S3146C CCF0058
S3147C CCF0051
S3148C CCF0303
S3149C CCF0134
S3157C CCF0139
S3158C CCF0068
S3173A CAF100731P
S3177A CAF100930P
S3181R COF102105S
S3188C CCF0108
S3189A CAF100949P
S3190A CAF100972P
S3202A CAF100729P
S3216A CAF100973P
S3230A CAF100225R
S3240A CAF100522P
S3243R COF100208S
S3246R COF100108S
S3248A CAF100978P
S3250A CAF100950P
S3254R COF100104S
S3255R COF100180S
S3258R COF100129S
S3261R COF100116S
S3263R COF100138S
S3266R COF100141S
S3278R COF101105S
S3279R COF101103S
S3280R COF100103S
S3281A CAF100928P
S3283A CAF100979P
S3293R COF100118S
S3297R COF102105S
S3302R CAF100714P
S3307A CAF100998P
S3310R COF100151S
S3326A CAF100968P
S3330A CAF100184R
S3336A CAF100947P
S3351A CAF100971P
S3362A CAF100956P
S3374A CAF100981P
S3384A CAF100961P
S3388A CAF100954P
S3391A CAF100969P
S3417R COF100150S
S3422A CAF100986P
S3424R COF100134S
S3430A CAF100577P
S3430R COF100101S
S3440A CAF100579P
S3440R COF103105S
S3460A CAF100124R
S3490R COF102110S
S3520A CAF100190R
S3545R COF100289S
S3610A CAF100417C

...SOFIMA CHAMPION
S3800R COF102110S
S3801R COF100109S
S3810A CAF100554P
S3860A CAF100708P
S3951A CAF100551P
S3952A CAF100560P
S3953A CAF100557P
S3955 CAF100634P
S3958A CAF100554P
S3963A CAF100558P
S3967A CAF100636P
S3977A CAF100590P
S3981A CAF100612P
S3991A CAF100607P
S3996A CAF100583P
S4086NR CFF100588
S4090 CAF100208R
S4100CA CCF0015C
S4101CA CCF0124C
S4103CA CCF0094
S4103CA CCF0094C
S4104CA CCF0302C
S4107C CCF0073C
S4109CA CCF0112C
S4111CA CCF0227C
S4112CA CCF0313C
S4114CA CCF0320C
S4115CA CCF0328C
S4119CA CCF0327C
S4119NR CFF100568
S4120CA CCF0097C
S4121CA CCF0068C
S4122CA CCF0011C
S4124CA CCF0303C
S4125CA CCF0047C
S4126CA CCF0029C
S4133CA CCF0107C
S4135CA CCF0208C
S4136CA CCF0109C
S4142CA CCF0008C
S4143CA CCF0013C
S4144CA CCF0352C
S4146CA CCF0348C
S4148CA CCF0021
S4151CA CCF0048C
S4154CA CCF0118
S4154CA CCF0118C
S4159CA CCF0143
S4160CA CCF0144C
S4161CA CCF0180C
S4164CA CCF0120C
S4165CA CCF0070C
S4169CA CCF0049C
S4171CA CCF0093C
S4175ca CCF0147
S4200A CAF100108R
S4220R COF100160S
S4280A CAF100540P
S4320A CAF100543P
S4360A CAF100101R
S4378NR CFF100111
S4400A CAF100120R
S4408NR CFF100254
S4409NR CFF100256
S4414NR CFF100263
S4415NR CFF100262
S4416NR CFF100257
S4420A CAF100198R
S4424NR CFF100260
S4426NR CFF100268
S4428NR CFF100258
S4439NR CFF100581
S4500R COF102103S
S4580A CAF100401C

...SOFIMA CHAMPION
S4610A CAF100133R
S4710A CAF100136R
S4830A CAF100561P
S4900R COF100208S
S4912A CAF100988P
S4940A CAF100711R
S5017PE COF100520E
S5022PE COF100521E
S5023PE COF100525E
S5029PE COF100527E
S5030PE COF100528E
S5032PE COF100131E
S5066PE COF100563E
S5080PE COF100596E
S5086PE COF100601E
S5093PE COF100600E
S5100R COF102116S
S5130A CAF100552P
S5143PE COF100604E
S5172A CAF100132R
S520A CAF100563P
S5320A CAF100531P
S5340A CAF100162R
S5393GC CFF100591
S5538PO COF100522E
S5600R COF102105S
S5601R COF100150S
S5602A CAF100736P
S5702A CAF100735P
S5740A CAF100724P
S5820A CAF100514P
S6058NE CFF100564
S6120A CAF100200R
S6140R COF101103S
S6200A CAF100105R
S6210A CAF100409C
S6210R COF100122S
S6230A CAF100570P
S6340A CAF100209R
S6360A CAF100103R
S6600NR CFF100134
S6640A CAF100640P
S6640A CAF100643P
S6686N CFF100252
S6687N CFF100253
S6688N CFF100250
S6691N CFF100251
S6720A CAF100742P
S6740A CAF100501P
S6901R COF100110S
S6930A CAF100506P
S7000B CFF100101
S7111NC CFF100131
S7130R COF101102S
S7195A CAF100706R
S7210NR CFF100148
S7239A CAF100233R
S7252A CAF100414C
S7340A CAF100532P
S7341A CAF100714C
S7360A CAF100118R
S7367A CAF100715C
S7402A CAF100738P
S7420A CAF100507P
S7440A CAF100430C
S7440N CFF100135
S7460A CAF100102R
S7500R COF100115S
S7502A CAF100718P
S7510O COF100103C
S7600NR CFF100114
S7660A CAF100153R
S7680A CAF100548P
S7688A CAF100497C



432

...SOFIMA CHAMPION
S7690PO COF100114C
S7691A CAF100732R
S7800A CAF100502P
S8020A CAF100585P
S8111NC CFF100132
S8210A CAF100107R
S8230A CAF100517P
S8302A CAF100739P
S8310R COF100152S
S8402A CAF100719P
S8500NR CFF100111
S8501NR CFF100111
S8530A CAF100535P
S8540R COF100165S
S8660A CAF100155R
S8710A CAF100508P
S8910A CAF100513P
S8930A CAF100521P
S9000B CFF100104
S9020A CAF100547P
S9040A CAF100713R
S9080PO COF100105C
S9090A CAF100191R
S9202A CAF100715P
S9230A CAF100568P
S9240A CAF100132R
S9302A CAF100720P
S9310NR CFF100146
S9320A CAF100151R
S9360A CAF100110R
S9400R COF102105S
S9430A CAF100576P
S9430R COF100106S
S9431R COF100158S
S9530A CAF100515P
S9600NR CFF100116
S9600NR CFF100259
S9630A CAF100533P
S9730A CAF100544P
S9760A CAF100706P
S9780A CAF100117R
S9960NC CFF100209
S9980A CAF100419C
S9981A CAF100419C

SogefiPro CHAMPION
7271 CAF100727P
7278 CAF100728P
ANF1277 CAF100443C
CA9410 CAF100715P
EP 100 CFF100215
FA 4511 COF100109C
FA 4816A COF100108C
FA 4817 COF100107C
FA 4900 COF100115C
FA 5015 COF100106C
FA 5016 COF100105C
FA 5024 COF100114C
FA 5054 CFF100135
FA 5155 COF100120C
FA 5264 COF100125C
FA4524 COF100104C
FA4598 COF100107C
FA5154 COF100129C
FA5155 COF100502E
FA5156 COF100121C
FA5228 COF100506E
FA5362 CFF100255
FA5381 CFF100252
FA5408ECO COF100514E
FA5410 COF100519E
FA5412 COF100505E
FA5420 COF100507E
FA5444ECO COF100520E

...SogefiPro CHAMPION
FA5453 CFF100253
FA5536ECO CFF100251
FA5553ECO COF100512E
FA5558 COF100513E
FA5572 COF100518E
FA5573 COF100130E
FA5578 CFF100250
FA5587 COF100508E
FA5590ECO COF100528E
FA5593ECO COF100524E
FA5616 COF100131E
FA5618ECO COF100525E
FA5620ECO COF100525E
FA5766ECO COF100578E
FA5773ECO COF100574E
FB 1501A COF100124C
FB 1517A COF100104C
FB 1526 COF100103C
FC1027 CFF100139
FL 6186 CAF100106R
FL 6338 CAF100103R
FL 6367 CAF100108R
FL 6390 CAF100102R
FL 6391 CAF100200R
FL 6397 CAF100101R
FL 6402 CAF100121R
FL 6403 CAF100409C
FL 6407 CAF100165R
FL 6445 CAF100133R
FL 6459 CAF100710R
FL 6462 CAF100155R
FL 6535 CAF100105R
FL 6544 CAF100120R
FL 6548 CAF100115R
FL 6570 CAF100123R
FL 6575 CAF100149R
FL 6576 CAF100169R
FL 6578 CAF100198R
FL 6614 CAF100108R
FL 6616 CAF100124R
FL 6629 CAF100136R
FL 6633 CAF100145R
FL 6640 CAF100132R
FL 6645 CAF100162R
FL 6649 CAF100208R
FL 6650 CAF100117R
FL 6650 CAF100233R
FL 6654 CAF100209R
FL 6659 CAF100159R
FL 6661 CAF100101R
FL 6664 CAF100122R
FL 6670 CAF100148R
FL 6676 CAF100153R
FL 6695 CAF100190R
FL 6696 CAF100191R
FL 6707 CAF100151R
FL 6744 CAF100419C
FL 6762 CAF100254R
FL 6771 CAF100184R
FL 6772 CAF100229R
FL 6787 CAF100230R
FL 6790 CAF100212R
FL 6795 CAF100226R
FL 6796 CAF100225R
FL 6809 CAF100215R
FL 6817 CAF100147R
FL 6827 CAF100228R
FL6133 CAF100149R
FL6300 CAF100107R
FL6309 CAF100124R
FL6337 CAF100122R
FL6345 CAF100118R
FL6346 CAF100110R
FL6519 CAF100115R

...SogefiPro CHAMPION
FL657O CAF100123R
FL6641 CAF100401C
FL6658 CAF100431C
FL6751 CAF100417C
FL6755 CAF100215R
FL6775 CAF100430C
FL6797 CAF100190R
FL6798 CAF100429C
FL6803 CAF100438C
FL6841 CAF100432C
FL6874 CAF100439C
FL6875 CAF100440C
FL6890 CAF100713R
FL6891 CAF100439C
FL6892 CAF100434C
FL6934 CAF100442C
FL6936 CAF100441C
FL6940 CAF100434C
FL6951 CAF100715C
FL6952 CAF100714C
FL7298 CAF100709P
FL7324 CAF100543P
FL7335 CAF100712P
FL9002 CAF100442C
FL9015 CAF100716R
FL9016 CAF100723R
FL9031 CAF100446C
FLI 6417 CAF100705R
FLI 6627 CAF100706R
FLI6459 CAF100711R
FLI6489 CAF100710R
FLI6926 CAF100475C
FP 4378 CFF100131
FP 4779 CFF100132
FP 4935A CFF100111
FP 5038 CFF100134
FP 5091 CFF100149
FP 5092 CFF100146
FP 5145 CFF100145
FP 5158A CFF100209
FP 5219 CFF100114
FP 5257 CFF100120
FP 5263 CFF100141
FP4935 CFF100111
FP5025 CFF100481
FP5158 CFF100209
FP5352 CFF100111
FP5359 CFF100142
FP5422 CFF100111
FP5425 CFF100254
FP5533 CFF100262
FP5570 CFF100268
FP5660 CFF100440
FP5749 CFF100449
FP5750 CFF100500
FP5751 CFF100454
FP5781 CFF100492
FP5852 CFF100491
FP5857 CFF100495
FP5879 CFF100500
FP5917 CFF100490
FT 4146 COF100112S
FT 4531A COF102103S
FT 4654 COF103101S
FT 4761 COF100102S
FT 4763 COF102116S
FT 4775 COF100117S
FT 4776 COF100102S
FT 4790 COF102105S
FT 4790A COF100150S
FT 4805 COF102119S
FT 4809 COF100145S
FT 4826CS COF100102S
FT 4837 COF100158S

...SogefiPro CHAMPION
FT 4840 CFF100133
FT 4862 COF100160S
FT 4863 COF102105S
FT 4874 CFF100101
FT 4874 CFF100104
FT 4888 COF100101S
FT 4899 COF100160S
FT 4907 COF100110S
FT 4908 COF100208S
FT 4933 COF102110S
FT 4947 COF100119S
FT 4949 COF100106S
FT 4956 COF103105S
FT 4960 COF100165S
FT 4970CS COF101102S
FT 4973 COF100204S
FT 4985 COF100170S
FT 4986 COF100209S
FT 4998 COF101105S
FT 5018A COF100270S
FT 5036 COF100152S
FT 5044 COF100137S
FT 5050 COF101103S
FT 5055A CFF100116
FT 5058 COF100151S
FT 5065 COF100107S
FT 5073 COF100113S
FT 5097 COF100110S
FT 5102 COF101103S
FT 5103 COF100230S
FT 5140 CFF100210
FT 5141 CFF100206
FT 5148 COF100122S
FT 5151 COF101270S
FT 5152 CFF100148
FT 5160 COF102270S
FT 5164 COF100180S
FT 5166 CFF100105
FT 5171 CFF100102
FT 5198 CFF100203
FT 5199 CFF100212
FT 5201 CFF100204
FT 5202 CFF100216
FT 5203 CFF100205
FT 5205 CFF100203
FT 5207 CFF100201
FT 5208 CFF100226
FT 5209 COF100141S
FT 5230 COF100121S
FT 5238 COF100148S
FT 5246 COF100156S
FT 5258 CFF100225
FT 5261 CFF100218
FT 5262 CFF100224
FT 5319 CFF100138
FT3569 COF100128S
FT4512 COF100102S
FT4710 COF100102S
FT4747 COF102103S
FT4760 COF100115S
FT4771 COF100102S
FT4797 COF102108S
FT4826 COF100102S
FT4828A COF100102S
FT4883 COF100102S
FT4905 COF102105S
FT4970 COF101102S
FT4981 COF100109S
FT4993 COF100118S
FT5044 COF102119S
FT5053 COF100103S
FT5053A COF100103S
FT5055A CFF100259
FT5082 CFF100104



433

...SogefiPro CHAMPION
FT5118 COF101103S
FT5146 COF100112S
FT5161A COF100115S
FT5226 COF100235S
FT5227 COF100104S
FT5263 CFF100141
FT5266 COF100118S
FT5272 COF100138S
FT5283 COF101106S
FT5296 CFF100247
FT5332 COF100122S
FT5341 COF100136S
FT5347 COF100150S
FT5351 CFF100239
FT5363 COF100145S
FT5407 COF102126S
FT5429 COF100274S
FT5455 COF100108S
FT5457 CFF100485
FT5525 CFF100256
FT5581 COF100101S
FT5582 COF100106S
FT5601 COF102271S
FT5632 CFF100501
FT5722 COF100272S
FT5785 CFF100488
FT5855 CFF100478
PA 7000 CAF100505P
PA 7001 CAF100506P
PA 7002 CAF100502P
PA 7006 CAF100508P
PA 7020 CAF100502P
PA 7026 CAF100521P
PA 7027 CAF100518P
PA 7028 CAF100513P
PA 7029 CAF100503P
PA 7031 CAF100501P
PA 7034 CAF100531P
PA 7040 CAF100504P
PA 7048 CAF100552P
PA 7049 CAF100515P
PA 7051 CAF100514P
PA 7052 CAF100516P
PA 7054 CAF100532P
PA 7055 CAF100523P
PA 7056 CAF100520P
PA 7067 CAF100528P
PA 7068 CAF100547P
PA 7069 CAF100554P
PA 7070 CAF100563P
PA 7071 CAF100517P
PA 7072 CAF100527P
PA 7074 CAF100522P
PA 7075 CAF100507P
PA 7077 CAF100533P
PA 7081 CAF100534P
PA 7084 CAF100540P
PA 7085 CAF100548P
PA 7086 CAF100605P
PA 7089 CAF100568P
PA 7092 CAF100543P
PA 7095 CAF100535P
PA 7097 CAF100549P
PA 7107 CAF100551P
PA 7108 CAF100544P
PA 7109 CAF100572P
PA 7110 CAF100626P
PA 7111 CAF100634P
PA 7112 CAF100561P
PA 7113 CAF100579P
PA 7114 CAF100576P
PA 7119 CAF100607P
PA 7122 CAF100625P
PA 7123 CAF100557P

...SogefiPro CHAMPION
PA 7124 CAF100590P
PA 7125 CAF100577P
PA 7127 CAF100656P
PA 7128 CAF100560P
PA 7129 CAF100558P
PA 7130 CAF100554P
PA 7135 CAF100582P
PA 7136 CAF100585P
PA 7137 CAF100583P
PA 7138 CAF100598P
PA 7140 CAF100596P
PA 7142 CAF100612P
PA 7143 CAF100599P
PA 7144 CAF100644P
PA 7147 CAF100638P
PA 7150 CAF100632P
PA 7152 CAF100615P
PA 7154 CAF100639P
PA 7157 CAF100640P
PA 7159 CAF100654P
PA 7160 CAF100647P
PA 7161 CAF100649P
PA 7162 CAF100648P
PA 7165 CAF100529P
PA 7167 CAF100619P
PA 7175 CAF100564P
PA4248 CAF100503P
PA4417 CAF100518P
PA4418 CAF100513P
PA4419 CAF100501P
PA7094 CAF100516P
PA7106 CAF100634P
PA7116 CAF100572P
PA7117 CAF100247R
PA7118 CAF100643P
PA7131 CAF100678P
PA7136 CAF100652P
PA7153 CAF100624P
PA7168 CAF100651P
PA7172 CAF100716P
PA7184 CAF100681P
PA7186 CAF100671P
PA7192 CAF100668P
PA7192 CAF100670P
PA7193 CAF100669P
PA7196 CAF100700P
PA7198 CAF100733P
PA7205 CAF100646P
PA7211 CAF100565P
PA7219 CAF100684P
PA7221 CAF100693P
PA7227 CAF100705P
PA7229 CAF100692P
PA7229 CAF100871P
PA7230 CAF100742P
PA7240 CAF100698P
PA7248 CAF100689P
PA7258 CAF100716P
PA7268 CAF100731P
PA7271 CAF100727P
PA7274 CAF100725P
PA7278 CAF100728P
PA7287 CAF100527P
PA7289 CAF100707P
PA7298 CAF100709P
PA7316 CAF100724P
PA7328 CAF100706P
PA7329 CAF100721P
PA7331 CAF100734P
PA7333 CAF100739P
PA7336 CAF100714P
PA7345 CAF100708P
PA7347 CAF100737P
PA7348 CAF100726P

...SogefiPro CHAMPION
PA7350 CAF100711P
PA7351 CAF100710P
PA7352 CAF100730P
PA7353 CAF100694P
PA7356 CAF100713P
PA7366 CAF100729P
PA7372 CAF100715P
PA7384 CAF100719P
PA7391 CAF100866P
PA7406 CAF100735P
PA7417 CAF100746P
PA7484 CAF100744P
PA7500 CAF100869P
PA7526 CAF100882P
PA7545 CAF100858P
PA7566 CAF100867P

TECNOCAR CHAMPION
A 132 CAF100647P
A 164 CAF100133R
A 165 CAF100254R
A 178 CAF100508P
A 187 CAF100502P
A 213 CAF100516P
A 216 CAF100200R
A 239 CAF100151R
A 240 CAF100528P
A 244 CAF100198R
A 255 CAF100159R
A 271 CAF100529P
A 285 CAF100514P
A 305 CAF100551P
A 314 CAF100590P
A 318 CAF100560P
A 321 CAF100572P
A 322 CAF100554P
A 323 CAF100225R
A 324 CAF100558P
A 343 CAF100577P
A 344 CAF100611P
A 352 CAF100534P
A 359 CAF100515P
A 367 CAF100583P
A 380 CAF100518P
A 387 CAF100502P
A 389 CAF100618P
A 391 CAF100639P
A 392 CAF100612P
A 398 CAF100521P
A 403 CAF100148R
A 423 CAF100522P
A 435 CAF100162R
A 436 CAF100209R
A 437 CAF100532P
A 441 CAF100120R
A 447 CAF100430C
A 459 CAF100619P
A 464 CAF100631P
A 477 CAF100572P
A 492 CAF100706R
A 552 CAF100123R
A 592 CAF100710R
A 637 CAF100118R
A 639 CAF100110R
A 644 CAF100110R
A 646 CAF100122R
A 824 CAF100540P
A 855 CAF100436C
A 867 CAF100548P
A 869 CAF100215R
A 87 CAF100502P
A 870 CAF100165R
A 899 CAF100419C
A 904 CAF100208R

...TECNOCAR CHAMPION
A105 CAF100247R
A107 CAF100709P
A114 CAF100703P
A115 CAF100644P
A119 CAF100676P
A122 CAF100604P
A122 CAF100665P
A122 CAF101029P
A126 CAF100409C
A128 CAF100107R
A129 CAF100224R
A134 CAF100684P
A137 CAF100549P
A137 CAF100565P
A137 CAF100815P
A139 CAF100434C
A141 CAF100705P
A142 CAF100115R
A145 CAF100230R
A146 CAF100562P
A147 CAF100698P
A148 CAF100685P
A154 CAF100699P
A155 CAF100441C
A169 CAF100661P
A171 CAF100707P
A174 CAF100136R
A176 CAF100693P
A179 CAF100506P
A183 CAF100554P
A185 CAF100513P
A186 CAF100694P
A190 CAF101251R
A191 CAF100440C
A200 CAF100654P
A2001 CAF100446C
A2002 CAF100721P
A2004 CAF100756P
A2005 CAF100708P
A2010 CAF100695P
A2011 CAF100866P
A2014 CAF100715C
A2015 CAF100470C
A2016 CAF100713R
A2016 CAF100719R
A2019 CAF100811P
A2021 CAF100740P
A2023 CAF100729P
A2027 CAF100754P
A2027 CAF100834P
A2029 CAF100715P
A203 CAF100636P
A2030-2 CAF100726P
A2031 CAF100712P
A2032 CAF100713P
A2033 CAF100714P
A2035 CAF100814P
A2036 CAF100857P
A2039 CAF100720P
A2043 CAF100781P
A2045 CAF100787P
A2047 CAF100738P
A2048 CAF100719P
A2049 CAF100809P
A2050 CAF101201P
A2060 CAF100734P
A2062 CAF100717P
A2063 CAF100829P
A2065 CAF100736P
A2066 CAF100813P
A2067 CAF100828P
A2068 CAF100984P
A2069 CAF100854P
A2074 CAF100468C



434

...TECNOCAR CHAMPION
A2075 CAF100735P
A2076 CAF100753P
A2077 CAF100797P
A2079 CAF100823P
A2080 CAF100810P
A2083 CAF100838P
A2083 CAF100839P
A2084 CAF100755P
A2086 CAF100805P
A2088 CAF100751P
A209 CAF100547P
A2090 CAF100856P
A2091 CAF100464C
A2092 CAF100890P
A2095 CAF100833P
A2096 CAF100792P
A2101 CAF100752P
A2102 CAF100806P
A2106 CAF100770P
A2109 CAF100743P
A2120 CAF100466C
A2120 CAF100467C
A2121 CAF100837P
A2122 CAF100762P
A2125 CAF100830P
A2127 CAF100825P
A2128 CAF100851P
A2129 CAF100853P
A2130 CAF100766P
A2131 CAF100788P
A2133 CAF100816P
A2134 CAF100850P
A2140 CAF100820P
A2141 CAF100817P
A2145 CAF100773P
A2146 CAF100793P
A2147 CAF100769P
A2148 CAF100795P
A2150 CAF100812P
A2153 CAF100469C
A2154 CAF100458C
A2155 CAF100758P
A2157 CAF100852P
A2162 CAF100759P
A2170-2 CAF100785P
A2171 CAF100450C
A2173 CAF100775P
A2174 CAF100789P
A2175 CAF100461C
A2176 CAF100869P
A2177 CAF101248P
A2178 CAF100760P
A2179 CAF100459C
A2181 CAF100744P
A2183 CAF100924P
A2186 CAF100746P
A2190 CAF100718P
A2190 CAF100800P
A2193 CAF100892P
A2194 CAF100988P
A2195 CAF100843P
A2196 CAF100832P
A2197 CAF100831P
A2198 CAF100952P
A2199 CAF101013P
A2200 CAF100840P
A2203 CAF100739P
A2204 CAF100757P
A2205 CAF100724P
A2207 CAF100847P
A2208 CAF100882P
A221 CAF100456C
A2211 CAF100463C
A2212 CAF100462C

...TECNOCAR CHAMPION
A2213 CAF100808P
A2215 CAF100893P
A2218 CAF100889P
A2220 CAF100862P
A2222 CAF100961P
A2223 CAF100974P
A2224 CAF100969P
A2225 CAF100842P
A2226 CAF100883P
A2228 CAF100858P
A223 CAF100414C
A2230 CAF100940P
A2233 CAF100741P
A2234 CAF100872P
A2235 CAF100878P
A2236 CAF100861P
A2238 CAF100794P
A2241 CAF100449C
A2246 CAF100929P
A2247 CAF100971P
A2248 CAF100921P
A2252 CAF100970P
A2254 CAF100870P
A2256 CAF100981P
A2260 CAF100891P
A2261 CAF100822P
A2262 CAF100767P
A2266 CAF100860P
A2267 CAF100932P
A2271 CAF100748P
A2272 CAF100493C
A2273 CAF100802P
A2274 CAF100896P
A2276 CAF100895P
A2277 CAF100474C
A2278 CAF100485C
A2279 CAF100881P
A2280 CAF100732R
A2281 CAF100876P
A2282 CAF100894P
A2283 CAF100922P
A2284 CAF100920P
A2285 CAF100874P
A2286 CAF100877P
A2288 CAF100835P
A2289 CAF100955P
A2295 CAF101215P
A2296 CAF100888P
A2297 CAF100918P
A2299 CAF101953P
A2300 CAF100768P
A2301 CAF100956P
A2302 CAF100915P
A2304 CAF100801P
A2305 CAF100761P
A2306 CAF100886P
A2306 CAF100964P
A2308 CAF100934P
A2309-2 CAF100844P
A2311 CAF101010P
A2312 CAF100855P
A2313 CAF100873P
A2314 CAF100954P
A2316 CAF100887P
A2318 CAF100985P
A2320 CAF100879P
A2321 CAF100827P
A2325 CAF100487C
A2332 CAF100986P
A2333 CAF100945P
A2334 CAF100473C
A2335 CAF101139P
A2338 CAF100836P
A2339 CAF100859P

...TECNOCAR CHAMPION
A2340 CAF100976P
A2341 CAF100885P
A235 CAF100531P
A2350 CAF100939P
A2351 CAF100916P
A2352 CAF101078P
A2360 CAF100944P
A2367 CAF100880P
A2370 CAF101083P
A2390 CAF100935P
A2392 CAF101068P
A2393 CAF100543P
A2394 CAF100997P
A2400 CAF100497C
A2402 CAF100496R
A2406 CAF100957P
A2407 CAF101060P
A2409 CAF100980P
A2420 CAF100958P
A2425 CAF101066R
A2433 CAF100937P
A2435 CAF100928P
A2443 CAF100917P
A2444 CAF100936P
A2448 CAF101069P
A2449 CAF101052P
A2460 CAF101065P
A2461 CAF101111P
A2462 CAF101063P
A2464 CAF101014P
A2468 CAF101080P
A2469 CAF101092P
A247 CAF100507P
A247 CAF100568P
A247 CAF100678P
A2472 CAF101032P
A2473 CAF101081R
A2475 CAF101033P
A2476 CAF101051P
A2478 CAF100989P
A2479 CAF101110P
A2487 CAF101072P
A2489 CAF101077P
A2490 CAF100816P
A2491 CAF101067P
A2493 CAF101062P
A250 CAF100563P
A2500 CAF101106P
A2503 CAF101071P
A2516 CAF101082P
A2538 CAF100875P
A2540 CAF100646P
A2540 CAF100727P
A2541 CAF100950P
A2569 CAF101245P
A259 CAF100147R
A26 CAF100105R
A262 CAF100432C
A263 CAF100442C
A270 CAF100716P
A274 CAF100641P
A276 CAF100742P
A278 CAF100651P
A278 CAF100927P
A280 CAF100585P
A280 CAF100652P
A282 CAF100737P
A283 CAF100696P
A288 CAF100689P
A291 CAF100772P
A295 CAF100443C
A296 CAF100634P
A297 CAF100663P
A299 CAF100700P

...TECNOCAR CHAMPION
A300 CAF100649P
A301 CAF100550P
A307 CAF100557P
A307 CAF100663P
A312 CAF100596P
A315 CAF100552P
A316 CAF100226R
A322 CAF100933P
A327 CAF100567P
A327 CAF100570P
A331 CAF100723P
A333 CAF100184R
A334 CAF100527P
A338 CAF100438C
A341 CAF100625P
A349 CAF100576P
A358HM CAF100535P
A360 CAF100503P
A363 CAF100429C
A365 CAF100190R
A368 CAF100728P
A369 CAF100533P
A370 CAF100505P
A375 CAF100212R
A384 CAF100561P
A388 CAF100228R
A390 CAF101109R
A399 CAF100582P
A400 CAF100626P
A402 CAF100145R
A406 CAF100598P
A406 CAF100599P
A406 CAF100657P
A409 CAF100713R
A410 CAF100714C
A411 CAF100607P
A413 CAF100849P
A415 CAF100733P
A418 CAF100701P
A422HM CAF100523P
A428 CAF100615P
A429 CAF100132R
A430 CAF100668P
A430 CAF100670P
A44 CAF100120R
A442 CAF100123R
A443 CAF100579P
A457 CAF100648P
A462 CAF100638P
A463 CAF100632P
A466 CAF100640P
A466 CAF100643P
A467 CAF100669P
A468 CAF100687P
A469 CAF100671P
A470 CAF100692P
A472 CAF100702P
A473 CAF100117R
A473 CAF100233R
A474 CAF100697P
A476 CAF100501P
A478 CAF100471C
A479 CAF101112R
A494 CAF100711R
A503 CAF100186R
A521 CAF100408C
A521 CAF100439C
A535 CAF100725P
A560 CAF100492C
A579 CAF100708R
A601 CAF100495C
A6051 CAF100431C
A616 CAF100871P
A626 CAF100688P



435

...TECNOCAR CHAMPION
A627 CAF100685P
A628 CAF100623P
A629 CAF100460C
A636 CAF100103R
A647 CAF100102R
A658 CAF100730P
A660 CAF100106R
A6601 CAF100121R
A667 CAF100153R
A668 CAF100155R
A679 CAF100706P
A688 CAF100588P
A688 CAF100716P
A691 CAF100722P
A800 CAF100710P
A801 CAF100711P
A841 CAF100564P
A841 CAF100681P
A854 CAF100401C
A871 CAF100520P
A898 CAF100716R
A909 CAF100191R
A91 CAF100502P
A918 CAF101258P
A920 CAF100475C
A93 CAF100408C
A944 CAF100848P
B 11 CFF100201
B 5 CFF100203
B 7 CFF100101
B 7 CFF100104
B 86 CFF100205
B 88 CFF100206
B 89 CFF100204
B 89 CFF100217
B 90 CFF100216
B109 CFF100463
B29 CFF100239
B32 CFF100455
B36 CFF100433
B56 CFF100420
B57 CFF100255
B59 CFF100248
B64 CFF100461
B70 CFF100237
B77 CFF100488
B79 CFF100471
B94 CFF100201
B98 CFF100218
E302 CCF0321
E306 CCF0049
E307 CCF0079
E310 CCF0360
E311 CCF0001
E312 CCF0179
E312 CCF0327
E313 CCF0209
E314 CCF0202
E319 CCF0067
E320 CCF0084R
E320 CCF0237
E322 CCF0041
E323 CCF0113
E325 CCF0002
E327 CCF0081
E328 CCF0335
E330 CCF0219
E331 CCF0083
E332 CCF0245
E336-2 CCF0157
E337 CCF0201
E341 CCF0082
E344 CCF0035
E345 CCF0031

...TECNOCAR CHAMPION
E347 CCF0074
E348 CCF0101
E349-2 CCF0055
E353 CCF0070
E354-2 CCF0009
E359 CCF0123
E360 CCF0096
E362 CCF0089
E362 CCF0175
E362 CCF0336
E363 CCF0024
E365 CCF0062
E366 CCF0013
E367 CCF0331
E369 CCF0029
E372 CCF0093
E373 CCF0018
E376 CCF0282
E383 CCF0095
E385 CCF0075
E387 CCF0124
E388 CCF0011
E389 CCF0099
E392 CCF0052
E393 CCF0094
E394 CCF0320
E394 CCF0465
E396 CCF0028
E397 CCF0168
E400 CCF0015
E401 CCF0060
E403 CCF0146
E406 CCF0012
E407 CCF0131
E407 CCF0354
E408 CCF0006
E410 CCF0357
E411 CCF0310
E413 CCF0021
E414 CCF0050
E416 CCF0109
E421-2 CCF0338
E422 CCF0125
E424 CCF0355
E426 CCF0260
E429 CCF0106
E430 CCF0315
E431 CCF0040
E432 CCF0100
E436 CCF0097
E439 CCF0061
E440 CCF0427
E442 CCF0023
E446 CCF0293
E450 CCF0132
E452 CCF0328
E456-2 CCF0129
E459 CCF0051
E460 CCF0003
E461-2 CCF0120
E462 CCF0056
E465 CCF0119
E466 CCF0017
E466 CCF0139
E466 CCF0142
E468 CCF0133
E469 CCF0143
E470 CCF0180
E472 CCF0045
E473 CCF0337
E475-2 CCF0137
E476 CCF0159
E478 CCF0173
E479 CCF0172

...TECNOCAR CHAMPION
E482 CCF0116
E485 CCF0026
E487-2 CCF0458
E490 CCF0155
E493 CCF0153
E495 CCF0351
E496 CCF0034
E497 CCF0152
E603 CCF0134
E604 CCF0160
E610 CCF0147
E612-2 CCF0156
E621 CCF0227
E624 CCF0436
E626 CCF0151
E627 CCF0007
E630 CCF0154
E632 CCF0185
E633 CCF0058
E634 CCF0471
E636 CCF0182
E637 CCF0032
E641 CCF0025
E643 CCF0161
E647 CCF0441
E648-2 CCF0225
E649 CCF0499
E652 CCF0448
E656 CCF0164
E658 CCF0242
E659 CCF0424
E664 CCF0468
E665 CCF0473
E667 CCF0440
E669-2 CCF0030
E670 CCF0464
E672 CCF0303
E673 CCF0413
E674-2 CCF0187
E677-2 CCF0506
E678 CCF0490
E687 CCF0474
E690-2 CCF0417
E691 CCF0460
E692 CCF0177
E695-2 CCF0181
E696 CCF0475
E697 CCF0485
E708 CCF0140
E724 CCF0476
E726 CCF0122
E726 CCF0477
E728-2 CCF0037
E729 CCF0461
E731-2 CCF0199
E732 CCF0433
E733 CCF0383
EC305 CCF0073C
EC323 CCF0113C
EC333-2 CCF0057C
EC333-2 CCF0216C
EC346 CCF0208C
EC357 CCF0087C
EC358 CCF0323C
EC363 CCF0024C
EC366 CCF0013C
EC378 CCF0063C
EC380-2 CCF0302C
EC381 CCF0112C
EC384 CCF0048C
EC386 CCF0047C
EC387 CCF0124C
EC388 CCF0011C
EC390 CCF0068C

...TECNOCAR CHAMPION
EC392 CCF0052C
EC393 CCF0094C
EC394 CCF0320C
EC394 CCF0465C
EC398 CCF0328C
EC400 CCF0015C
EC401 CCF0060C
EC406 CCF0012C
EC408 CCF0006C
EC410 CCF0357C
EC412 CCF0116C
EC413 CCF0021C
EC415 CCF0107C
EC416 CCF0109C
EC417 CCF0008C
EC420-2 CCF0115C
EC441 CCF0348C
EC448 CCF0118C
EC449-2 CCF0339C
EC459 CCF0051C
EC461-2 CCF0120C
EC464 CCF0144C
EC465 CCF0119C
EC469 CCF0143C
EC470 CCF0180C
EC474 CCF0184C
EC475-2 CCF0137C
EC477-2 CCF0141C
EC478 CCF0173C
EC484 CCF0023C
EC486 CCF0150C
EC491 CCF0171C
EC494 CCF0352C
EC601 CCF0426C
EC603 CCF0134C
EC607-2 CCF0349C
EC609 CCF0162C
EC620 CCF0149C
EC621 CCF0227C
EC629-2 CCF0422C
EC635 CCF0467C
EC645 CCF0469C
EC646 CCF0429C
EC651 CCF0097C
EC655 CCF0437C
EC667 CCF0440C
EC668 CCF0038C
EC670 CCF0464C
EC672 CCF0303C
EC683 CCF0480C
EC693 CCF0470C
EC713 CCF0313C
EC723-2 CCF0166C
N 1117 CFF100131
N 1118 CFF100132
N 447 CFF100135
N296 CFF100209
N300 CFF100413
N301 CFF100251
N302 CFF100462
N307 CFF100415
N308 CFF100423
N309 CFF100469
N311A CFF100409
N311A CFF100747
N335 CFF100646
N346 CFF100641
N449 CFF100141
N451 CFF100122
N452 CFF100252
N453 CFF100253
N454 CFF100250
N456 CFF100255
N490 CFF101561
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...TECNOCAR CHAMPION
N491 CFF100593
N493 CFF100472
N494 CFF100447
N498 CFF100564
N499 CFF101560
N500 CFF100135
N501 CFF100664
N502 CFF100402
N609 CFF100659
N614 CFF100663
O152 COF100104C
O157 COF100103C
OP 220 COF100115C
OP 350 COF100104C
OP 827 COF100108C
OP 830 COF100107C
OP 946 COF100109C
OP 967 COF100114C
OP1003 COF100695E
OP1005 COF100684E
OP1006 COF100599E
OP1007 COF100682E
OP1009 COF100613E
OP1011 COF100697E
OP1016 COF100673E
OP1018 COF101610E
OP1019 COF100570E
OP105 COF100522E
OP110 COF100528E
OP114 COF100131E
OP115 COF100568E
OP203 COF100519E
OP204 COF100505E
OP205 COF100504E
OP206 COF100510E
OP208 COF100509E
OP210 COF100120C
OP210 COF100502E
OP211 COF100121C
OP212 COF100508E
OP215 COF100507E
OP216 COF100514E
OP217 COF100518E
OP221 COF100511E
OP222 COF100525E
OP225 COF100532E
OP226 COF100560E
OP227 COF100582E
OP228 COF100521E
OP233 COF100527E
OP234 COF100524E
OP236 COF100558E
OP242 COF100545E
OP244 COF100562E
OP245 COF100561E
OP246 COF100531E
OP246 COF100786E
OP247 COF100530E
OP251A COF100787E
OP254 COF100569E
OP255 COF100564E
OP256 COF100550E
OP267 COF100536E
OP268 COF100571E
OP269 COF100578E
OP274 COF100129C
OP276 COF100115C
OP277 COF100563E
OP287 COF100572E
OP291 COF100596E
OP301 COF100559E
OP359 COF100567E
OP400 COF100606E
OP403 COF100605E

...TECNOCAR CHAMPION
OP404 COF100579E
OP404 COF100702E
OP408A COF100787E
OP411 COF100600E
OP412 COF100580E
OP413 COF100601E
OP415 COF100693E
OP416 COF100701E
OP418 COF100692E
OP419 COF100680E
OP422 COF100574E
OP425 COF100647E
OP437 COF100636E
OP440 COF100599E
OP611 COF100520E
OP809 COF100105C
OP809 COF100106C
R 138 COF100152S
R 15 COF102116S
R 16 COF100102S
R 161 COF100102S
R 167 COF100145S
R 168 COF100102S
R 171 COF100209S
R 190 COF100113S
R 224 COF100102S
R 224 COF100160S
R 227/R54 COF102103S
R 229 COF100110S
R 240 COF100137S
R 240 COF102119S
R 307 COF103105S
R 310 COF102108S
R 313 COF100204S
R 317 COF101102S
R 319 COF101105S
R 332 COF100102S
R 339 COF100103S
R 341 COF100102S
R 343 COF100101S
R 344 COF100117S
R 349 COF100106S
R 359 COF100208S
R 406 COF102105S
R 414 COF101103S
R 416 COF101103S
R 434 COF103101S
R 458 COF100165S
R 46 COF100112S
R 474 COF100141S
R 49 COF102105S
R 518 COF103105S
R 590 COF100158S
R 61 COF100102S
R 62 COF100102S
R 65 COF100150S
R 80 COF102119S
R 83 COF100109S
R 83 COF102110S
R 900 COF100121S
R 922 COF100170S
R 94 COF100208S
R 96 COF100110S
R100 COF100136S
R101 COF100108S
R12 COF103101S
R122 COF100101S
R122 COF100235S
R123 COF100101S
R123 COF100117S
R124 COF100106S
R124 COF100230S
R125 COF100106S
R126 COF100122S

...TECNOCAR CHAMPION
R130 COF100160S
R131 COF100126S
R133 COF100101S
R133 COF100151S
R161 COF100106S
R17 COF100101S
R17 COF100235S
R193 COF100134S
R194 COF100150S
R196 COF101103S
R197 COF101103S
R198 COF102126S
R200 COF100105S
R201 COF100138S
R205 COF100129S
R215 COF100679S
R218 COF100180S
R22 COF100136S
R22 COF101103S
R224 COF100101S
R227 COF102103S
R230 COF100148S
R239 COF100170S
R272 COF100136S
R284 COF100683S
R285 COF101107S
R289 COF100134S
R289 COF102137S
R290 COF101108S
R302 COF100160S
R304 COF100128S
R310 COF100118S
R326 COF100183S
R352 COF100107S
R361 COF102138S
R438 COF100783S
R443 COF100118S
R443 COF103105S
R458 COF100115S
R462 COF100117S
R48 COF100102S
R525 COF100118S
R526 COF102106S
R531 COF100103S
R533 COF100226S
R54 COF102103S
R57 COF100101S
R600 COF100104S
R62 COF100181S
R65 COF102105S
R7 COF100102S
R722 COF100622S
R75 COF100102S
R79 COF100118S
R84 COF100102S
R9 COF100204S
R922 COF102110S
R944 COF100219S
R96 COF100119S
R96 COF100678S
R997 COF100676S
R998 COF100609S
RD 1001 COF101270S
RD 1002 COF102270S
RD 3003 COF100270S
RD1203 COF100283S
RD1216 COF100274S
RD3103 COF100270S
RN 139B CFF100146
RN 140B CFF100149
RN 1688 CFF100105
RN 182B CFF100120
RN 58B CFF100111
RN 66B CFF100134

...TECNOCAR CHAMPION
RN 67B CFF100114
RN 69B CFF100116
RN110B CFF100111
RN111B CFF100144
RN138 CFF100501
RN141B CFF100145
RN143 CFF100588
RN143 CFF100746
RN144 CFF100445
RN162 CFF100133
RN202 CFF100148
RN204 CFF100120
RN211 CFF100452
RN212 CFF100268
RN213 CFF100257
RN226 CFF100453
RN229 CFF100458
RN231 CFF100601
RN232 CFF100440
RN234 CFF100111
RN234 CFF100263
RN235 CFF100500
RN236 CFF100449
RN238 CFF100405
RN246 CFF100460
RN247 CFF100454
RN249 CFF100581
RN253 CFF100524
RN260 CFF100502
RN262 CFF100424
RN266 CFF100483
RN268 CFF100598
RN269 CFF100591
RN272 CFF100475
RN274 CFF100599
RN298 CFF100592
RN30 CFF100131
RN300 CFF100606
RN302 CFF100568
RN304 CFF101565
RN305 CFF100492
RN306 CFF100491
RN308 CFF100494
RN309 CFF100500
RN319 CFF100493
RN320 CFF100525
RN323 CFF100569
RN326 CFF100530
RN329 CFF100583
RN489 CFF100495
RN491 CFF100528
RN492 CFF100459
RN492 CFF100604
RN503 CFF100603
RN506 CFF100657
RN507 CFF100644
RN513 CFF100645
RN516 CFF100648
RN518 CFF100658
RN519 CFF100597
RN56B CFF100117
RN60B CFF100254
RN65B CFF100138
RN71B CFF100256
RN71B CFF100473
RN79B CFF100259
RN80B CFF100249
RN87 CFF100670

TJ FILTERS CHAMPION
B130 CAF100118R
B131 CAF100110R
B14 CAF100124R
B148 CAF100107R
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...TJ FILTERS CHAMPION
B149 CAF100106R
B162 CAF100108R
B166 CAF100198R
B168 CAF100121R
B169 CAF100502P
B173 CAF100103R
B177 CAF100102R
B178 CAF100101R
B184 CAF100169R
B193 CAF100115R
B194 CAF100120R
B195 CAF100200R
B196 CAF100169R
B200 CAF100153R
B202 CAF100401C
B204 CAF100531P
B206 CAF100101R
B208 CAF100145R
B209 CAF100169R
B213 CAF100124R
B216 CAF100136R
B218 CAF100503P
B219 CAF100159R
B220 CAF100121R
B228 CAF100123R
B238 CAF100151R
B239 CAF100165R
B240 CAF100123R
B245 CAF100502P
B247 CAF100136R
B289 CAF100515P
B291 CAF100506P
B294 CAF100507P
B294 CAF100568P
B295 CAF100169R
B298 CAF100504P
B302 CAF100548P
B317 CAF100105R
B317 CAF100190R
B325 CAF100108R
B331 CAF100501P
B336 CAF100554P
B338 CAF100532P
B341 CAF100184R
B342 CAF100101R
B347 CAF100117R
B350 CAF100155R
B352 CAF100504P
B353 CAF100528P
B357 CAF100148R
B360 CAF100149R
B361 CAF100516P
B370 CAF100229R
B379 CAF100505P
B402 CAF100508P
B403 CAF100540P
B427 CAF100225R
B436 CAF100557P
B437 CAF100560P
B441 CAF100543P
B444 CAF100132R
B445 CAF100554P
B451 CAF100431C
B459 CAF100634P
B460 CAF100572P
B469 CAF100558P
B471 CAF100520P
B472 CAF100636P
B473 CAF100247R
B474 CAF100605P
B475 CAF100565P
B476 CAF100631P
B478 CAF100619P
B481 CAF100598P

...TJ FILTERS CHAMPION
B501 CAF100615P
B503 CAF100644P
B504 CAF100583P
B505 CAF100632P
B509 CAF100612P
B513 CAF100641P
B514 CAF100640P
B515 CAF100654P
B516 CAF100521P
B517 CAF100535P
B518 CAF100579P
B520 CAF100145R
B520 CAF100191R
B521 CAF100618P
B522 CAF100572P
B525 CAF100529P
B528 CAF100561P
B541 CAF100123R
B544 CAF100514P
B545 CAF100417C
B546 CAF100572P
B548 CAF100429C
B549 CAF100438C
B553 CAF100230R
B556 CAF100419C
B560 CAF100596P
B562 CAF100211R
B571 CAF100544P
B576 CAF100518P
B584 CAF100200R
B590 CAF100560P
B593 CAF100590P
B597 CAF100228R
B6 CAF100190R
B6 CAF100634P
B619 CAF100436C
B629 CAF100533P
B636 CAF100576P
B642 CAF100649P
B643 CAF100647P
B651 CAF100646P
B652 CAF100513P
B654 CAF100582P
B657 CAF100212R
B7 CAF100122R
B92 CAF100409C
BE107 COF100120C
BE107 COF100502E
BE108 COF100109C
FB2059 COF100102S
FB2059 COF100117S
FB2059 COF102110S
FB2062 COF102105S
FB2069 COF100102S
FB2070 COF100102S
FB2070 COF100117S
FB2093 COF100209S
FB2093 COF102105S
FB2094 COF103101S
FB2095 COF100101S
FB2098 COF100107S
FB2099 COF102103S
FB3500 COF101103S
FB5300 COF102116S
FB5302 COF101105S
FB5302 COF102103S
FB5303 COF100101S
FB5307 COF102108S
FB5310 COF100138S
FB5311 COF100106S
FB5311 COF102103S
FB5311 COF102110S
FB5312 COF100106S
FB5312 COF102103S

...TJ FILTERS CHAMPION
FB5314 COF101102S
FB5321 COF100106S
FB5322 COF100101S
FB5323 COF100109S
FB5324 COF100104S
FB5325 COF102110S
FB5327 COF100101S
FB5328 COF100110S
FB5329 COF100208S
FB5335 COF102105S
FB5335 COF102110S
FB5336 COF100170S
FB5336 COF102105S
FB5339 COF100170S
FB5339 COF102110S
FB5340 COF100110S
FB5342 COF100113S
FB5343 COF102108S
FB5348 COF100115S
FB5350 COF100138S
FB5350 COF102110S
FB5351 COF100138S
FB5351 COF102110S
FB5356 COF100110S
FB5361 COF100110S
FB5364 COF100148S
FB5400 COF102105S
FB5400 COF102119S
FB5401 COF102119S
FB5418 COF100102S
FB5422 COF100204S
FB5434 COF101103S
FB5434 COF103105S
FB5435 COF100118S
FB5435 COF101103S
FB5457 COF100102S
FB5457 COF100209S
FB5462 COF100103S
FB5471 COF102105S
FB5473 COF100110S
FB5478 COF100117S
FB5490 COF100116S
FB5514 COF100110S
FD2264 CFF100101
FD2264 CFF100104
FD2265 CFF100101
FD2267 CFF100102
FD2269 CFF100105
FD2270 CFF100104
FD2300 CFF100101
FF5332 CFF100111
FF5353 CFF100201
FF5354 CFF100206
FF5355 CFF100205
FF5355 CFF100206
FF5357 CFF100210
FF5358 CFF100205
FF5359 CFF100216
FF5360 CFF100204
FF5362 CFF100134
FF5367 CFF100145
FF6008 CFF100218
FF6020 CFF100111
FF6026 CFF100149
FF6028 CFF100114
FF6032 CFF100203
FF6033 CFF100146
FF9472 CFF100146
FK9314 CFF100132
FK9322 CFF100209
FK9366 CFF100131
FK9467 CFF100132
FP3339 COF100115C
FP9380 COF100107C

...TJ FILTERS CHAMPION
FP9603 COF100115C
FP9612 COF100114C
FP9613 COF100105C
FP9614 COF100108C
FP9615 COF100105C
FP9616 COF100103C
FP9618 COF100104C
FP9667 COF100120C
FP9667 COF100502E

UFI CHAMPION
20.012.02 COF100124C
21.050.00 CFF100139
23.102.00 COF102105S
23.102.02 COF102105S
23.103.00 COF102103S
23.105.00 COF103101S
23.127.00 COF100102S
23.127.00 COF100181S
23.128.00 COF100102S
23.129.00 COF101102S
23.129.02 COF101102S
23.130.01 COF100160S
23.130.02 COF100160S
23.130.03 COF100113S
23.131.00 COF100165S
23.131.01 COF100170S
23.133.00 COF100110S
23.134.00 COF100209S
23.134.01 COF100102S
23.141.00 COF102103S
23.151.00 COF102108S
23.156.00 COF102119S
23.156.02 COF100137S
23.164.00 COF100150S
23.169.00 COF100101S
23.173.01 COF100204S
23.175.00 COF100106S
23.176.00 COF100117S
23.177.00 COF103105S
23.181.00 COF102105S
23.186.01 COF100151S
23.187.00 COF101105S
23.191.00 COF100118S
23.191.00 COF100226S
23.194.00 COF101103S
23.196.00 COF100107S
23.202.00 COF100145S
23.212.00 COF100112S
23.213.00 COF102110S
23.226.00 COF100103S
23.231.00 COF100110S
23.231.00 COF101103S
23.240.00 COF100109S
23.240.00 COF100138S
23.242.00 COF100115S
23.244.00 COF102270S
23.246.00 COF100108S
23.254.00 COF100104S
23.255.00 COF100180S
23.256.00 COF102105S
23.258.00 COF100129S
23.263.00 COF100138S
23.266.00 COF100141S
23.267.00 COF100158S
23.274.00 COF100271S
23.281.00 COF100121S
23.282.00 COF100126S
23.293.00 COF100118S
23.303.00 COF100270S
23.351.01 CFF100111
23.378.00 CFF100111
23.417.00 COF100150S
23.424.00 COF100134S
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...UFI CHAMPION
23.428.00 COF100126S
23.440.00 COF100148S
23.445.00 COF100106S
23.447.00 COF100235S
23.449.00 COF100122S
23.452.00 COF100679S
23.453.00 COF100126S
23.457.00 COF100105S
23.470.00 COF102137S
23.471.00 COF100683S
23.481.00 COF100136S
23.484.00 COF100783S
23.489.00 COF101107S
23.545.00 COF100289S
23.546.00 COF101108S
23.565.00 COF100219S
23.573.00 COF100622S
23.575.00 COF100676S
23.583.00 COF100678S
24.001.00 CFF100603
24.003.00 CFF100458
24.007.00 CFF101566
24.013.00 CFF100500
24.027.00 CFF100454
24.073.00 CFF100491
24.086.00 CFF100588
24.086.00 CFF100746
24.087.00 CFF100459
24.088.00 CFF100604
24.099.00 CFF100658
24.107.00 CFF100483
24.114.00 CFF100657
24.122.00 CFF100670
24.127.00 CFF100644
24.128.00 CFF100645
24.156.00 CFF100592
24.304.00 CFF100131
24.319.01 CFF100133
24.321.00 CFF100116
24.321.00 CFF100259
24.331.00 CFF100143
24.343.00 CFF100449
24.351.00 CFF100111
24.357.00 CFF100131
24.360.00 CFF100131
24.361.00 CFF100132
24.365.00 CFF100134
24.365.01 CFF100114
24.366.00 CFF100146
24.368.00 CFF100148
24.371.00 CFF100209
24.374.00 CFF100149
24.375.00 CFF100145
24.383.00 CFF100120
24.388.00 CFF100122
24.390.00 CFF100141
24.391.00 CFF100142
24.408.00 CFF100254
24.409.00 CFF100256
24.411.00 CFF100568
24.413.00 CFF100452
24.414.00 CFF100263
24.415.00 CFF100262
24.416.00 CFF100257
24.424.00 CFF100260
24.426.00 CFF100268
24.427.00 CFF100431
24.428.00 CFF100258
24.432.00 CFF100445
24.435.00 CFF100580
24.437.00 CFF100456
24.439.00 CFF100581
24.441.00 CFF100601
24.445.00 CFF100453

...UFI CHAMPION
24.H2O.00 CFF100403
24.H2O.01 CFF100405
24.H2O.07 CFF100408
24.ONE.00 CFF100503
24.ONE.01 CFF100502
24.ONE.02 CFF100606
25.011.00 COF100505E
25.012.00 COF100519E
25.013.00 COF100508E
25.017.00 COF100520E
25.021.00 COF100545E
25.022.00 COF100521E
25.023.00 COF100525E
25.027.00 COF100560E
25.029.00 COF100527E
25.030.00 COF100528E
25.031.00 COF100578E
25.032.00 COF100131E
25.034.00 COF100558E
25.037.00 COF100529E
25.037.00 COF100699E
25.043.00 COF100531E
25.043.00 COF100786E
25.048.00 COF100549E
25.049.00 COF100536E
25.050.00 COF100550E
25.052.00 COF100582E
25.058.00 COF100571E
25.060.00 COF100530E
25.060.00 COF100787E
25.061.00 COF100606E
25.064.00 COF100559E
25.066.00 COF100563E
25.068.00 COF100565E
25.070.00 COF100575E
25.072.00 COF100572E
25.077.00 COF100567E
25.08.600 COF100601E
25.080.00 COF100596E
25.083.00 COF100680E
25.084.00 COF100579E
25.084.00 COF100702E
25.085.00 COF100693E
25.088.00 COF100684E
25.093.00 COF100600E
25.094.00 COF100574E
25.096.00 COF101597E
25.106.00 COF100580E
25.128.00 COF100636E
25.143.00 COF100604E
25.144.00 COF100673E
25.145.00 COF100695E
25.150.00 COF100605E
25.152.00 COF100701E
25.153.00 COF100697E
25.159.00 COF100599E
25.163.00 COF100155C
25.165.00 COF100570E
25.166.00 COF100647E
25.170.00 COF100692E
25.178.00 COF100682E
25.442.00 COF100107C
25.474.00 COF100108C
25.499.00 COF100104C
25.528.00 COF100103C
25.530.00 COF100106C
25.530.01 COF100105C
25.538.00 COF100109C
25.538.00 COF100522E
25.539.00 COF100115C
25.541.00 COF100120C
25.541.00 COF100502E
25.548.00 COF100121C
26.003.00 CFF100402

...UFI CHAMPION
26.007.00 CFF100523
26.014.00 CFF100423
26.015.00 CFF101563
26.021.00 CFF100447
26.022.00 CFF100401
26.026.00 CFF100646
26.034.00 CFF100663
26.038.00 CFF100641
26.054.00 CFF101561
26.055.00 CFF101560
26.058.00 CFF100564
26.072.00 CFF100664
26.670.00 CFF100135
26.676.00 CFF100141
26.686.00 CFF100252
26.687.00 CFF100253
26.688.00 CFF100250
26.689.00 CFF100255
26.691.00 CFF100251
26.693.00 CFF100462
26.694.00 CFF100415
26.696.00 CFF100472
27.069.00 CAF100215R
27.071.00 CAF100419C
27.074.00 CAF100417C
27.076.00 CAF100169R
27.079.00 CAF100151R
27.084.00 CAF100132R
27.090.00 CAF100254R
27.097.00 CAF100209R
27.110.00 CAF100191R
27.128.00 CAF100430C
27.149.00 CAF100212R
27.155.00 CAF100208R
27.171.00 CAF100436C
27.176.00 CAF100226R
27.177.00 CAF100225R
27.184.00 CAF100159R
27.194.00 CAF100429C
27.195.00 CAF100147R
27.196.00 CAF100438C
27.200.00 CAF100247R
27.228.00 CAF100186R
27.232.00 CAF101112R
27.234.00 CAF101109R
27.235.00 CAF100708R
27.236.00 CAF100408C
27.239.00 CAF100117R
27.239.00 CAF100233R
27.252.00 CAF100414C
27.253.00 CAF100432C
27.257.00 CAF100440C
27.258.00 CAF101251R
27.265.00 CAF100439C
27.267.00 CAF100434C
27.268.00 CAF100230R
27.273.00 CAF100434C
27.274.00 CAF100718R
27.282.00 CAF100488C
27.341.00 CAF100714C
27.353.00 CAF100443C
27.354.00 CAF100471C
27.355.00 CAF100441C
27.356.00 CAF100475C
27.367.00 CAF100715C
27.384.00 CAF100460C
27.386.00 CAF100468C
27.394.00 CAF100459C
27.401.00 CAF100466C
27.401.00 CAF100467C
27.403.00 CAF100442C
27.486.00 CAF100464C
27.524.00 CAF100495C
27.579.00 CAF100721R

...UFI CHAMPION
27.582.00 CAF100722R
27.585.00 CAF100463C
27.586.00 CAF100462C
27.588.00 CAF100456C
27.593.00 CAF100446C
27.594.00 CAF100469C
27.595.00 CAF100458C
27.596.00 CAF100461C
27.601.00 CAF100457C
27.603.00 CAF100485C
27.606.00 CAF100450C
27.621.00 CAF100487C
27.628.00 CAF100449C
27.629.00 CAF100496R
27.630.00 CAF100474C
27.636.00 CAF100473C
27.675.00 CAF100493C
27.688.00 CAF100497C
27.691.00 CAF100732R
27.693.00 CAF100489R
27.719.00 CAF100106R
27.728.00 CAF100107R
27.736.00 CAF100200R
27.736.00 CAF100490R
27.744.00 CAF100108R
27.756.00 CAF100409C
27.769.00 CAF100105R
27.781.00 CAF100155R
27.785.00 CAF100121R
27.799.00 CAF100120R
27.800.00 CAF100133R
27.804.00 CAF100705R
27.824.00 CAF100115R
27.828.00 CAF100711R
27.843.00 CAF100165R
27.845.02 CAF100401C
27.881.00 CAF100492C
27.888.00 CAF100431C
27.890.00 CAF100162R
27.927.00 CAF100136R
27.947.00 CAF100198R
27.982.00 CAF100706R
27.A48.00 CAF101079R
27.A53.00 CAF101066R
27.A54.00 CAF101081R
30.001.00 CAF100604P
30.001.00 CAF100665P
30.001.00 CAF101029P
30.003.00 CAF100651P
30.004.00 CAF100626P
30.007.00 CAF100644P
30.008.00 CAF100618P
30.012.00 CAF100671P
30.016.00 CAF100634P
30.017.00 CAF100598P
30.017.00 CAF100599P
30.017.00 CAF100657P
30.019.00 CAF100582P
30.021.00 CAF100615P
30.022.00 CAF100631P
30.024.00 CAF100632P
30.025.00 CAF100638P
30.026.00 CAF100619P
30.027.00 CAF100640P
30.027.00 CAF100643P
30.030.00 CAF100639P
30.032.00 CAF100647P
30.033.00 CAF100649P
30.034.00 CAF100648P
30.035.00 CAF100654P
30.039.00 CAF100529P
30.041.00 CAF100716P
30.045.00 CAF100663P
30.049.00 CAF100687P
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...UFI CHAMPION
30.050.00 CAF100690P
30.052.00 CAF100550P
30.053.00 CAF100611P
30.057.00 CAF100702P
30.058.00 CAF100633P
30.063.00 CAF100668P
30.063.00 CAF100670P
30.064.00 CAF100669P
30.066.00 CAF100564P
30.066.00 CAF100681P
30.067.00 CAF100543P
30.068.00 CAF100698P
30.069.00 CAF100685P
30.070.00 CAF100685P
30.071.00 CAF100772P
30.072.00 CAF100628P
30.073.00 CAF100700P
30.076.00 CAF100549P
30.076.00 CAF100565P
30.077.00 CAF100562P
30.080.00 CAF100871P
30.081.00 CAF100624P
30.082.00 CAF100692P
30.083.00 CAF100703P
30.085.00 CAF100733P
30.086.00 CAF100688P
30.087.00 CAF100693P
30.089.00 CAF100684P
30.090.00 CAF100694P
30.095.00 CAF100699P
30.097.00 CAF100685P
30.098.00 CAF100728P
30.099.00 CAF100707P
30.101.00 CAF100697P
30.102.00 CAF100682P
30.103.00 CAF100683P
30.104.00 CAF100725P
30.105.00 CAF100686P
30.107.00 CAF100689P
30.108.00 CAF100705P
30.109.00 CAF100701P
30.111.00 CAF100822P
30.112.00 CAF100709P
30.115.00 CAF100849P
30.116.00 CAF100641P
30.118.01 CAF100713R
30.119.00 CAF100742P
30.124.00 CAF100696P
30.125.00 CAF100685P
30.126.00 CAF100824P
30.127.00 CAF100710P
30.128.00 CAF100711P
30.129.00 CAF100740P
30.130.00 CAF100761P
30.132.00 CAF100715P
30.133.00 CAF100719P
30.134.00 CAF100726P
30.135.00 CAF100712P
30.136.00 CAF100713P
30.137.00 CAF100714P
30.139.00 CAF100729P
30.141.00 CAF100866P
30.142.00 CAF100730P
30.143.00 CAF100677P
30.144.00 CAF100706P
30.145.01 CAF100719R
30.146.00 CAF100738P
30.147.00 CAF100724P
30.148.00 CAF100787P
30.149.00 CAF100708P
30.150.00 CAF100737P
30.151.00 CAF100857P
30.153.00 CAF100735P
30.155.00 CAF100722P

...UFI CHAMPION
30.158.00 CAF100734P
30.159.00 CAF100718P
30.161.00 CAF100721P
30.162.00 CAF100814P
30.163.00 CAF100720P
30.164.00 CAF100823P
30.165.00 CAF100736P
30.168.00 CAF100810P
30.169.00 CAF100829P
30.170.00 CAF100676P
30.171.00 CAF100833P
30.172.00 CAF100623P
30.173.00 CAF100731P
30.174.00 CAF100825P
30.175.00 CAF100809P
30.176.00 CAF100811P
30.177.00 CAF100930P
30.180.00 CAF100754P
30.181.00 CAF100739P
30.182.00 CAF100984P
30.183.00 CAF101201P
30.185.00 CAF100753P
30.186.00 CAF100797P
30.187.00 CAF100806P
30.189.00 CAF100949P
30.190.00 CAF100972P
30.192.00 CAF100567P
30.194.00 CAF100743P
30.195.00 CAF100741P
30.196.00 CAF100751P
30.197.00 CAF100839P
30.199.00 CAF100805P
30.201.00 CAF100717P
30.202.00 CAF100838P
30.206.00 CAF100854P
30.209.00 CAF100869P
30.210.00 CAF100859P
30.211.00 CAF100977P
30.212.00 CAF100767P
30.213.00 CAF100757P
30.216.00 CAF100973P
30.217.00 CAF100716R
30.218.00 CAF100923P
30.220.00 CAF100870P
30.222.00 CAF100675P
30.223.00 CAF100848P
30.224.00 CAF100792P
30.225.00 CAF100815P
30.226.00 CAF100856P
30.228.00 CAF100819P
30.229.00 CAF100766P
30.230.00 CAF100962P
30.231.00 CAF100841P
30.232.00 CAF100812P
30.233.00 CAF100836P
30.235.00 CAF100646P
30.238.00 CAF100727P
30.239.00 CAF100661P
30.241.00 CAF100830P
30.245.00 CAF100793P
30.246.00 CAF100762P
30.247.00 CAF100828P
30.248.00 CAF100978P
30.249.00 CAF100963P
30.250.00 CAF100950P
30.251.00 CAF100773P
30.253.00 CAF100835P
30.254.00 CAF100852P
30.257.00 CAF100788P
30.258.00 CAF100795P
30.259.00 CAF100794P
30.260.00 CAF100827P
30.262.00 CAF100885P
30.263.00 CAF100890P

...UFI CHAMPION
30.265.00 CAF100746P
30.266.00 CAF100851P
30.267.00 CAF100853P
30.268.00 CAF100868P
30.270.00 CAF100965P
30.272.00 CAF100834P
30.273.00 CAF100789P
30.274.00 CAF100938P
30.275.00 CAF100826P
30.276.00 CAF100845P
30.277.00 CAF100802P
30.278.00 CAF101083P
30.279.00 CAF100801P
30.280.00 CAF100843P
30.281.00 CAF100928P
30.283.00 CAF100979P
30.284.00 CAF100666P
30.285.00 CAF100522P
30.286.00 CAF100818P
30.287.00 CAF100573P
30.288.00 CAF101049P
30.289.00 CAF100813P
30.292.00 CAF100800P
30.293.00 CAF100769P
30.294.00 CAF100875P
30.297.00 CAF100924P
30.297.00 CAF100952P
30.297.00 CAF101013P
30.299.00 CAF100850P
30.301.00 CAF100744P
30.302.00 CAF100817P
30.303.00 CAF100883P
30.307.00 CAF100998P
30.308.00 CAF100855P
30.310.00 CAF100840P
30.312.00 CAF100760P
30.315.00 CAF100842P
30.317.00 CAF100876P
30.318.00 CAF100775P
30.319.00 CAF100820P
30.320.00 CAF100781P
30.320.00 CAF100837P
30.322.00 CAF100816P
30.324.00 CAF100756P
30.326.00 CAF100968P
30.329.00 CAF100808P
30.330.00 CAF100974P
30.331.00 CAF100861P
30.332.00 CAF100889P
30.334.00 CAF100847P
30.336.00 CAF100947P
30.338.00 CAF100768P
30.339.00 CAF100858P
30.340.00 CAF100872P
30.341.00 CAF100860P
30.342.00 CAF100748P
30.344.00 CAF100831P
30.345.00 CAF100921P
30.347.00 CAF100892P
30.351.00 CAF100971P
30.352.00 CAF100918P
30.357.00 CAF100887P
30.360.00 CAF100759P
30.362.00 CAF100956P
30.365.00 CAF100895P
30.366.00 CAF100932P
30.367.00 CAF100934P
30.368.00 CAF100929P
30.370.00 CAF101248P
30.372.00 CAF100723P
30.374.00 CAF100981P
30.376.00 CAF101014P
30.383.00 CAF100951P
30.384.00 CAF100961P

...UFI CHAMPION
30.385.00 CAF100893P
30.386.00 CAF100873P
30.388.00 CAF100954P
30.390.00 CAF100888P
30.391.00 CAF100969P
30.392.00 CAF100896P
30.393.00 CAF100988P
30.399.00 CAF100863P
30.404.00 CAF100945P
30.407.00 CAF100915P
30.409.00 CAF100832P
30.417.00 CAF100755P
30.417.00 CAF100758P
30.422.00 CAF100986P
30.451.00 CAF100880P
30.452.00 CAF100920P
30.453.00 CAF100874P
30.454.00 CAF100891P
30.460.00 CAF100695P
30.465.00 CAF100770P
30.466.00 CAF100941P
30.468.00 CAF100943P
30.469.00 CAF100879P
30.470.00 CAF101215P
30.471.00 CAF100894P
30.477.00 CAF100997P
30.496.00 CAF100957P
30.497.00 CAF100922P
30.504.00 CAF100877P
30.505.00 CAF100886P
30.506.00 CAF100878P
30.531.00 CAF100785P
30.532.00 CAF101064P
30.533.00 CAF100881P
30.538.00 CAF101060P
30.540.00 CAF101063P
30.541.00 CAF101258P
30.542.00 CAF100955P
30.544.00 CAF100989P
30.546.00 CAF100980P
30.547.00 CAF101062P
30.549.00 CAF101067P
30.550.00 CAF101953P
30.554.00 CAF100940P
30.555.00 CAF100867P
30.556.00 CAF101078P
30.558.00 CAF101111P
30.569.00 CAF101071P
30.574.00 CAF100935P
30.575.00 CAF100926P
30.587.00 CAF101077P
30.589.00 CAF101110P
30.591.00 CAF100970P
30.594.00 CAF101032P
30.595.00 CAF101065P
30.606.00 CAF100862P
30.609.00 CAF101082P
30.615.00 CAF100944P
30.617.00 CAF101051P
30.625.00 CAF100937P
30.628.00 CAF101052P
30.632.00 CAF101033P
30.638.00 CAF101069P
30.639.00 CAF100985P
30.645.00 CAF100916P
30.648.00 CAF101245P
30.652.00 CAF101072P
30.687.00 CAF101012P
30.688.00 CAF101106P
30.701.00 CAF100939P
30.719.00 CAF100976P
30.721.00 CAF101107P
30.723.00 CAF101028P
30.725.00 CAF100882P
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...UFI CHAMPION
30.800.00 CAF100124R
30.802.01 CAF100102R
30.803.00 CAF100110R
30.804.00 CAF100118R
30.806.00 CAF100103R
30.807.00 CAF100101R
30.810.00 CAF100122R
30.818.00 CAF100502P
30.835.00 CAF100505P
30.836.00 CAF100508P
30.843.01 CAF100149R
30.851.00 CAF100506P
30.852.00 CAF100503P
30.857.00 CAF100502P
30.858.00 CAF100521P
30.860.00 CAF100531P
30.864.00 CAF100501P
30.871.00 CAF100145R
30.872.01 CAF100123R
30.889.00 CAF100514P
30.890.00 CAF100532P
30.893.00 CAF100516P
30.894.00 CAF100520P
30.896.00 CAF100148R
30.898.00 CAF100523P
30.899.00 CAF100515P
30.902.00 CAF100552P
30.904.00 CAF100528P
30.910.00 CAF100507P
30.911.00 CAF100563P
30.914.02 CAF100527P
30.915.00 CAF100554P
30.917.01 CAF100184R
30.922.01 CAF100153R
30.923.01 CAF100190R
30.926.00 CAF100568P
30.929.00 CAF100517P
30.930.00 CAF100534P
30.932.00 CAF100533P
30.933.00 CAF100543P
30.935.00 CAF100535P
30.936.00 CAF100656P
30.942.00 CAF100513P
30.944.00 CAF100570P
30.945.00 CAF100576P
30.946.00 CAF100572P
30.948.00 CAF100547P
30.952.00 CAF100560P
30.953.00 CAF100557P
30.953.00 CAF100663P
30.958.00 CAF100554P
30.960.00 CAF100579P
30.961.00 CAF100625P
30.963.00 CAF100558P
30.965.00 CAF100561P
30.966.00 CAF100577P
30.967.00 CAF100636P
30.972.00 CAF100685P
30.973.00 CAF100548P
30.974.00 CAF100228R
30.976.00 CAF100229R
30.977.00 CAF100590P
30.981.00 CAF100612P
30.990.00 CAF100678P
30.991.00 CAF100607P
30.994.00 CAF100582P
30.996.00 CAF100583P
30.999.00 CAF100585P
30.999.00 CAF100652P
31.001.00 CFF100101
31.003.00 CFF100102
31.006.00 CFF100585
31.009.00 CFF100104
31.013.00 CFF100105

...UFI CHAMPION
31.018.00 CFF100586
31.500.00 CFF100206
31.501.00 CFF100201
31.502.00 CFF100204
31.504.00 CFF100203
31.505.00 CFF100210
31.506.00 CFF100205
31.514.00 CFF100218
31.517.00 COF100128S
31.557.00 CFF100576
31.585.00 CFF100578
31.604.00 COF102126S
31.619.00 COF100136S
31.715.00 CFF100570
31.718.00 CFF100237
31.740.00 CFF100239
31.762.00 CFF100579
31.768.00 CFF100426
31.769.00 CFF100246
31.824.00 CFF100429
31.828.00 CFF100595
31.849.00 CFF100460
31.851.00 CFF100424
31.922.00 CFF100583
31.924.00 CFF100433
53.001.00 CCF0360
53.002.00 CCF0074
53.003.00 CCF0334
53.004.00 CCF0019
53.005.00 CCF0157
53.006.00 CCF0001
53.007.00 CCF0201
53.010.00 CCF0208
53.011.00 CCF0070
53.012.00 CCF0113
53.013.00 CCF0209
53.014.00 CCF0002
53.015.00 CCF0079
53.016.00 CCF0179
53.017.00 CCF0046
53.018.00 CCF0084R
53.018.00 CCF0237
53.019.00 CCF0202
53.023.00 CCF0073
53.023.00 CCF0309
53.024.00 CCF0321
53.025.00 CCF0341
53.026.00 CCF0041
53.027.00 CCF0005
53.028.00 CCF0049
53.030.00 CCF0331
53.031.00 CCF0320
53.032.00 CCF0124
53.034.00 CCF0024
53.035.00 CCF0354
53.037.00 CCF0009
53.038.00 CCF0227
53.039.00 CCF0028
53.040.00 CCF0093
53.041.00 CCF0095
53.042.00 CCF0315
53.043.00 CCF0146
53.044.00 CCF0082
53.045.00 CCF0015
53.046.00 CCF0219
53.047.00 CCF0013
53.050.00 CCF0123
53.051.00 CCF0242
53.052.00 CCF0355
53.057.00 CCF0089
53.058.00 CCF0040
53.059.00 CCF0282
53.060.00 CCF0035
53.061.00 CCF0067

...UFI CHAMPION
53.064.00 CCF0081
53.065.00 CCF0027
53.067.00 CCF0075
53.068.00 CCF0402
53.069.00 CCF0006
53.070.00 CCF0080
53.074.00 CCF0322
53.075.00 CCF0018
53.076.00 CCF0328
53.077.00 CCF0106
53.079.00 CCF0063
53.082.00 CCF0010
53.083.00 CCF0101
53.084.00 CCF0031
53.086.00 CCF0011
53.087.00 CCF0062
53.088.00 CCF0100
53.090.00 CCF0047
53.091.00 CCF0029
53.093.00 CCF0116
53.094.00 CCF0168
53.095.00 CCF0107
53.098.00 CCF0357
53.101.00 CCF0311
53.102.00 CCF0109
53.103.00 CCF0050
53.104.00 CCF0310
53.105.00 CCF0132
53.106.00 CCF0061
53.107.00 CCF0060
53.108.00 CCF0338
53.109.00 CCF0017
53.109.00 CCF0142
53.110.00 CCF0351
53.111.00 CCF0033
53.112.00 CCF0003
53.113.00 CCF0413
53.114.00 CCF0096
53.115.00 CCF0293
53.116.00 CCF0034
53.117.00 CCF0054
53.118.00 CCF0056
53.119.00 CCF0030
53.120.00 CCF0129
53.121.00 CCF0187
53.122.00 CCF0165
53.123.00 CCF0125
53.124.00 CCF0119
53.125.00 CCF0052
53.126.00 CCF0026
53.127.00 CCF0461
53.129.00 CCF0023
53.130.00 CCF0159
53.131.00 CCF0099
53.132.00 CCF0427
53.134.00 CCF0257
53.135.00 CCF0223
53.136.00 CCF0144
53.137.00 CCF0180
53.138.00 CCF0065
53.141.00 CCF0025
53.142.00 CCF0111
53.143.00 CCF0120
53.144.00 CCF0441
53.145.00 CCF0133
53.146.00 CCF0058
53.147.00 CCF0051
53.148.00 CCF0303
53.149.00 CCF0151
53.150.00 CCF0424
53.151.00 CCF0164
53.152.00 CCF0172
53.153.00 CCF0173
53.154.00 CCF0137

...UFI CHAMPION
53.155.00 CCF0012
53.156.00 CCF0147
53.157.00 CCF0139
53.158.00 CCF0068
53.159.00 CCF0337
53.160.00 CCF0185
53.161.00 CCF0155
53.162.00 CCF0327
53.163.00 CCF0156
53.164.00 CCF0458
53.183.00 CCF0182
53.188.00 CCF0108
53.189.00 CCF0021
53.190.00 CCF0465
53.191.00 CCF0448
53.205.00 CCF0083
53.206.00 CCF0143
53.207.00 CCF0152
53.208.00 CCF0186
53.209.00 CCF0436
53.210.00 CCF0473
53.211.00 CCF0474
53.214.00 CCF0154
53.215.00 CCF0471
53.218.00 CCF0045
53.219.00 CCF0455
53.220.00 CCF0170
53.222.00 CCF0161
53.223.00 CCF0140
53.224.00 CCF0440
53.226.00 CCF0339
53.228.00 CCF0115
53.230.00 CCF0097
53.231.00 CCF0184
53.232.00 CCF0335
53.233.00 CCF0468
53.234.00 CCF0057
53.235.00 CCF0037
53.236.00 CCF0118
53.240.00 CCF0032
53.244.00 CCF0381
53.245.00 CCF0211R
53.249.00 CCF0122
53.249.00 CCF0477
53.253.00 CCF0506
53.254.00 CCF0134
53.255.00 CCF0166
53.256.00 CCF0475
53.258.00 CCF0199
53.259.00 CCF0181
53.260.00 CCF0131
53.260.00 CCF0460
53.261.00 CCF0160
53.292.00 CCF0077
53.293.00 CCF0490
53.317.00 CCF0243
53.318.00 CCF0216
53.319.00 CCF0162
53.327.00 CCF0369
53.328.00 CCF0233
53.329.00 CCF0177
53.334.00 CCF0383
53.338.00 CCF0225
54.100.00 CCF0015C
54.101.00 CCF0124C
54.102.00 CCF0081C
54.103.00 CCF0094C
54.104.00 CCF0302C
54.106.00 CCF0024C
54.107.00 CCF0073C
54.108.00 CCF0057C
54.109.00 CCF0112C
54.111.00 CCF0227C
54.113.00 CCF0294C
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...UFI CHAMPION
54.114.00 CCF0320C
54.115.00 CCF0328C
54.116.00 CCF0113C
54.117.00 CCF0050C
54.118.00 CCF0046C
54.119.00 CCF0327C
54.120.00 CCF0097C
54.121.00 CCF0068C
54.122.00 CCF0011C
54.124.00 CCF0303C
54.125.00 CCF0047C
54.126.00 CCF0029C
54.127.00 CCF0115C
54.128.00 CCF0162C
54.131.00 CCF0168C
54.133.00 CCF0107C
54.134.00 CCF0357C
54.136.00 CCF0109C
54.139.00 CCF0114C
54.142.00 CCF0008C
54.143.00 CCF0013C
54.146.00 CCF0348C
54.148.00 CCF0021C
54.149.00 CCF0467C
54.151.00 CCF0048C
54.153.00 CCF0339C
54.154.00 CCF0118C
54.155.00 CCF0184C
54.156.00 CCF0006C
54.157.00 CCF0454C
54.158.00 CCF0023C
54.159.00 CCF0143C
54.160.00 CCF0144C
54.161.00 CCF0180C
54.162.00 CCF0119C
54.163.00 CCF0149C
54.164.00 CCF0120C
54.165.00 CCF0070C
54.166.00 CCF0150C
54.168.00 CCF0173C
54.171.00 CCF0093C
54.172.00 CCF0137C
54.173.00 CCF0141C
54.174.00 CCF0012C
54.176.00 CCF0171C
54.178.00 CCF0134C
54.194.00 CCF0082C
54.195.00 CCF0209C
54.199.00 CCF0465C
54.201.00 CCF0060C
54.215.00 CCF0349C
54.219.00 CCF0480C
54.220.00 CCF0038C
54.222.00 CCF0437C
54.223.00 CCF0464C
54.226.00 CCF0440C
54.231.00 CCF0422C
54.234.00 CCF0426C
54.236.00 CCF0470C
54.240.00 CCF0203C
54.242.00 CCF0216C
54.243.00 CCF0166C
54.246.00 CCF0218RC
54.247.00 CCF0043C
54.249.00 CCF0469C
54.262.00 CCF0323C
54.263.00 CCF0001C
54.266.00 CCF0051C
54.267.00 CCF0087C
54.270.00 CCF0201C
54.271.00 CCF0116C
54.273.00 CCF0052C
54.277.00 CCF0079C
54.278.00 CCF0360C

...UFI CHAMPION
54.281.00 CCF0282C
54.290.00 CCF0395C
55.170.00 CFF101565
55.392.00 CFF100494
55.393.00 CFF100591
55.430.00 CFF100495
60.H2O.00 CFF100409
60.H2O.00 CFF100747

UNIPART CHAMPION
GFE1019 CAF100122R
GFE1023 CAF100124R
GFE1050 CAF100118R
GFE1052 CAF100159R
GFE1073 CAF100110R
GFE1078 CAF100401C
GFE1108 CAF100169R
GFE1109 CAF100169R
GFE1114 CAF100153R
GFE1118 CAF100515P
GFE1130 CAF100151R
GFE1131 CAF100570P
GFE1132 CAF100184R
GFE1134 CAF100507P
GFE1138 CAF100534P
GFE1139 CAF100535P
GFE114 COF100102S
GFE1141 CAF100631P
GFE116 COF102105S
GFE121 COF100102S
GFE13 COF100109S
GFE135 COF102105S
GFE148 COF102103S
GFE149 COF100102S
GFE151 COF102105S
GFE166 COF102103S
GFE167 COF101102S
GFE187 COF102105S
GFE196 COF102119S
GFE2003 CAF100145R
GFE2005 CAF100108R
GFE2018 CAF100502P
GFE2022 CAF100101R
GFE2026 CAF100508P
GFE2037 CAF100409C
GFE2038 CAF100121R
GFE2039 CAF100106R
GFE2042 CAF100107R
GFE2043 CAF100165R
GFE2046 CAF100103R
GFE2048 CAF100505P
GFE2049 CAF100102R
GFE2070 CAF100198R
GFE2071 CAF100115R
GFE2084 CAF100506P
GFE2095 CAF100169R
GFE2097 CAF100502P
GFE2098 CAF100136R
GFE210 COF102116S
GFE2100 CAF100120R
GFE2110 CAF100155R
GFE212 COF103101S
GFE2129 CAF100501P
GFE2133 CAF100531P
GFE2140 CAF100149R
GFE2143 CAF100136R
GFE2147 CAF100169R
GFE2147 CAF100208R
GFE2149 CAF100117R
GFE2153 CAF100136R
GFE2157 CAF100554P
GFE2158 CAF100165R
GFE2160 CAF100503P
GFE2162 CAF100520P

...UNIPART CHAMPION
GFE2165 CAF100518P
GFE2166 CAF100521P
GFE2175 CAF100540P
GFE2177 CAF100504P
GFE2178 CAF100123R
GFE2178 CAF100191R
GFE2179 CAF100527P
GFE218 COF102105S
GFE2180 CAF100105R
GFE2182 CAF100543P
GFE2184 CAF100226R
GFE2187 CAF100516P
GFE2190 CAF100148R
GFE2196 CAF100211R
GFE2199 CAF100225R
GFE2200 CAF100560P
GFE2201 CAF100533P
GFE2202 CAF100159R
GFE2203 CAF100557P
GFE2206 CAF100558P
GFE2207 CAF100544P
GFE2221 CAF100626P
GFE2224 CAF100661P
GFE228 COF100110S
GFE228 COF100118S
GFE229 COF100101S
GFE229 COF100160S
GFE232 COF102108S
GFE243 COF100115C
GFE244 COF100115S
GFE246 COF102110S
GFE258 COF101105S
GFE260 COF100204S
GFE263 COF100109S
GFE265 COF102103S
GFE266 COF100107S
GFE269 COF100104C
GFE270 COF100107C
GFE271 COF101103S
GFE272 COF100102S
GFE274 COF100102S
GFE276 COF102108S
GFE277 COF100122S
GFE280 COF100104S
GFE281 COF100108C
GFE284 COF100170S
GFE285 COF102110S
GFE287 COF100105C
GFE288 COF100103C
GFE289 COF100106C
GFE292 COF100118S
GFE5006 CFF100132
GFE5292 CFF100131
GFE5296 CFF100131
GFE5297 CFF100111
GFE5298 CFF100132
GFE7017 CFF100206
GFE7018 CFF100205
GFE7019 CFF100201
GFE7020 CFF100219
PHE10012 CAF100631P

VALEO CHAMPION
585000 CAF100543P
585001 CAF100806P
585002 CAF100737P
585003 CAF100739P
585004 CAF100719P
585005 CAF100735P
585006 CAF100641P
585007 CAF100708P
585008 CAF100583P
585009 CAF100562P
585010 CAF100697P

...VALEO CHAMPION
585013 CAF100689P
585013 CAF100795P
585014 CAF100503P
585015 CAF100859P
585016 CAF100612P
585018 CAF100567P
585018 CAF100570P
585019 CAF100706P
585020 CAF100548P
585021 CAF100643P
585022 CAF100741P
585023 CAF100647P
585025 CAF100615P
585026 CAF100724P
585027 CAF100640P
585029 CAF100755P
585029 CAF100829P
585030 CAF100758P
585031 CAF100721P
585035 CAF100561P
585036 CAF100692P
585036 CAF100871P
585038 CAF100707P
585039 CAF100582P
585040 CAF100550P
585041 CAF100564P
585041 CAF100681P
585042 CAF100734P
585043 CAF100814P
585044 CAF100572P
585045 CAF100754P
585045 CAF100834P
585046 CAF100718P
585047 CAF100752P
585049 CAF100797P
585050 CAF100738P
585051 CAF100671P
585053 CAF100705P
585056 CAF100817P
585057 CAF100722P
585058 CAF100769P
585059 CAF100809P
585061 CAF100579P
585063 CAF100822P
585064 CAF100720P
585065 CAF100762P
585065 CAF100830P
585066 CAF100787P
585067 CAF100651P
585069 CAF100794P
585070 CAF100599P
585071 CAF100820P
585072 CAF100816P
585073 CAF100654P
585074 CAF100607P
585075 CAF100746P
585076 CAF100742P
585078 CAF100102R
585078 CAF100753P
585080 CAF100827P
585081 CAF100743P
585082 CAF100631P
585083 CAF100810P
585085 CAF100703P
585086 CAF100695P
585088 CAF100598P
585088 CAF100657P
585089 CAF100529P
585090 CAF100729P
585091 CAF100756P
585092 CAF100714P
585093 CAF100632P
585094 CAF100701P
585095 CAF100696P
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...VALEO CHAMPION
585096 CAF100838P
585096 CAF100839P
585097 CAF100619P
585098 CAF100552P
585099 CAF100693P
585100 CAF100836P
585101 CAF100952P
585102 CAF100698P
585104 CAF100638P
585105 CAF100520P
585106 CAF100663P
585107 CAF100733P
585108 CAF100501P
585109 CAF100563P
585111 CAF100710P
585111 CAF100711P
585112 CAF100890P
585113 CAF100736P
585114 CAF100885P
585115 CAF100789P
585116 CAF100505P
585117 CAF100516P
585118 CAF100535P
585118 CAF100585P
585119 CAF100557P
585120 CAF100772P
585121 CAF100700P
585122 CAF100604P
585122 CAF100665P
585123 CAF100688P
585124 CAF100866P
585125 CAF100854P
585126 CAF100828P
585127 CAF100684P
585128 CAF100549P
585128 CAF100565P
585128 CAF100815P
585129 CAF100709P
585131 CAF100508P
585132 CAF100740P
585133 CAF100823P
585134 CAF100611P
585136 CAF100715P
585137 CAF100712P
585138 CAF100961P
585139 CAF100521P
585140 CAF100527P
585142 CAF100727P
585143 CAF100770P
585144 CAF100850P
585145 CAF100847P
585146 CAF100808P
585147 CAF100833P
585148 CAF100869P
585149 CAF100861P
585150 CAF100852P
585152 CAF100918P
585153 CAF100882P
585154 CAF100748P
585155 CAF100858P
585157 CAF100895P
585158 CAF100981P
585159 CAF100954P
585160 CAF100888P
585161 CAF100881P
585162 CAF100940P
585164 CAF100699P
585165 CAF100506P
585168 CAF100649P
585169 CAF100668P
585169 CAF100670P
585170 CAF100892P
585171 CAF100694P
585172 CAF100728P

...VALEO CHAMPION
585172 CAF100857P
585175 CAF100800P
585176 CAF100875P
585178 CAF100837P
585179 CAF100986P
585181 CAF100744P
585185 CAF100813P
585186 CAF100793P
585188 CAF100775P
585189 CAF100685P
585190 CAF100785P
585192 CAF100811P
585194 CAF100687P
585195 CAF100725P
585196 CAF100731P
585197 CAF100646P
585198 CAF100872P
585199 CAF101013P
585200 CAF100891P
585201 CAF100843P
585202 CAF100623P
585206 CAF100764P
585206 CAF100792P
585207 CAF100588P
585207 CAF100716P
585209 CAF100873P
585211 CAF100835P
585214 CAF100832P
585217 CAF100644P
585221 CAF100922P
585222 CAF100956P
585224 CAF100889P
585226 CAF100951P
585231 CAF100971P
585232 CAF100682P
585234 CAF100676P
585235 CAF100947P
585236 CAF100831P
585237 CAF100856P
585238 CAF100926P
585240 CAF100768P
585241 CAF100846P
585243 CAF100826P
585245 CAF100666P
585246 CAF100972P
585247 CAF100921P
585248 CAF100573P
585249 CAF100577P
585249 CAF100983P
585250 CAF100652P
585252 CAF100929P
585253 CAF100919P
585254 CAF100533P
585255 CAF100596P
585256 CAF100825P
585257 CAF100677P
585259 CAF100751P
585261 CAF100661P
585263 CAF100928P
585264 CAF100950P
585266 CAF100818P
585268 CAF100979P
585269 CAF100851P
585272 CAF100760P
585273 CAF100868P
585274 CAF100513P
585277 CAF100840P
585278 CAF100876P
585279 CAF100507P
585279 CAF100568P
585280 CAF100713P
585281 CAF100773P
585282 CAF100590P
585284 CAF100930P

...VALEO CHAMPION
585287 CAF100931P
585289 CAF100730P
585291 CAF100949P
585293 CAF100805P
585295 CAF100626P
585296 CAF100767P
585297 CAF100962P
585298 CAF100678P
585299 CAF100867P
585300 CAF100893P
585303 CAF100933P
585308 CAF100628P
585309 CAF100863P
585310 CAF100648P
585312 CAF100984P
585314 CAF100988P
585315 CAF100853P
585320 CAF100938P
585323 CAF100717P
585324 CAF100924P
585326 CAF100969P
585328 CAF100639P
585330 CAF100841P
585331 CAF100547P
585332 CAF100523P
585334 CAF100944P
585335 CAF100845P
585344 CAF100848P
585345 CAF100723P
585347 CAF100605P
585351 CAF100576P
585352 CAF100504P
585353 CAF100532P
585356 CAF100842P
585359 CAF100978P
585360 CAF100864P
585369 CAF100558P
585374 CAF100973P
585375 CAF100502P
585376 CAF100560P
585394 CAF100781P
585401 CAF100887P
585600 CAF100117R
585600 CAF100233R
585601 CAF100132R
585602 CAF100438C
585603 CAF100401C
585604 CAF100429C
585605 CAF100212R
585606 CAF100145R
585607 CAF100190R
585608 CAF100414C
585609 CAF100115R
585610 CAF100432C
585611 CAF100408C
585611 CAF100439C
585612 CAF100442C
585613 CAF100434C
585614 CAF100186R
585616 CAF100153R
585617 CAF100443C
585618 CAF100431C
585622 CAF100495C
585624 CAF100475C
585625 CAF100460C
585625 CAF100476C
585626 CAF100440C
585627 CAF100712R
585629 CAF100456C
585630 CAF100230R
585631 CAF100714C
585631 CAF100715C
585632 CAF100121R
585633 CAF100713R

...VALEO CHAMPION
585635 COF100121C
585635 COF100548E
585638 CAF100488C
585640 CAF100225R
585641 CAF100103R
585643 CAF100184R
585644 CAF100123R
585645 CAF100147R
585645 CAF100706R
585646 CAF100209R
585647 CAF100716R
585648 CAF100461C
585651 CAF100719R
585652 CAF100466C
585653 CAF100493C
585655 CAF100708R
585656 CAF100124R
585659 CAF100441C
585660 CAF100468C
585661 CAF100417C
585663 CAF100458C
585667 CAF100228R
585669 CAF100450C
585670 CAF100463C
585671 CAF100101R
585674 CAF100226R
585676 CAF100485C
585677 CAF100457C
585680 CAF100470C
585683 CAF100471C
585693 CAF100148R
585694 CAF100449C
585696 CAF100106R
585698 CAF100105R
585703 CAF100492C
585704 CAF100211R
585711 CAF100165R
585734 CAF100736R
585738 CAF100491C
585742 CAF100467C
585744 CAF100732R
586000 COF100106S
586000 COF100118S
586001 COF100110S
586001 COF100119S
586001 COF100136S
586001 COF103105S
586005 COF100030S
586005 COF100102S
586005 COF100164S
586005 COF100165S
586005 COF100230S
586005 COF100235S
586006 COF100103S
586007 COF100270S
586008 COF100126S
586010 COF101102S
586010 COF101105S
586010 COF101106S
586011 COF100116S
586011 COF100129S
586011 COF100134S
586011 COF102137S
586012 COF100107S
586012 COF100112S
586012 COF100122S
586012 COF100135S
586013 COF100128S
586013 COF100208S
586013 COF102126S
586015 COF100152S
586015 COF101288S
586019 COF100101S
586019 COF100117S
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586020 COF100121S
586023 COF100137S
586023 COF102119S
586024 COF100145S
586025 COF100275S
586025 COF100283S
586028 COF100115S
586029 COF100183S
586030 COF100148S
586032 COF100288S
586032 COF101270S
586034 COF103101S
586036 COF100150S
586037 COF101103S
586040 COF100138S
586040 COF100170S
586040 COF102110S
586040VE7472 COF100601E
586044 COF100274S
586048 COF100104S
586048 COF102109S
586049 COF100141S
586052 COF100160S
586052 COF100168S
586054 COF100180S
586055 COF100105S
586057 COF102270S
586063 COF100181S
586063 COF100209S
586065 COF100158S
586065 COF102116S
586066 COF100125S
586068 COF102103S
586070 COF100113S
586071 COF100109S
586073 COF100182S
586074 COF100108S
586075 COF100156S
586076 COF100271S
586079 COF102138S
586085 COF100284S
586088 COF100204S
586089 COF100220S
586092 COF101286S
586097 COF102106S
586098 COF101107S
586101 COF102105S
586103 COF100272S
586106 COF100151S
586109 COF102108S
586115 COF101108S
586121 COF101287S
586500 COF100529E
586500 COF100699E
586501 COF100508E
586501 COF100509E
586502 COF100505E
586503 COF100530E
586504 COF100560E
586505 COF100507E
586506 COF100525E
586506 COF100527E
586508 COF100532E
586509 COF100131E
586510 COF100536E
586511 COF100545E
586512 COF100521E
586513 COF100557E
586514 COF100512E
586514 COF100555E
586515 COF100550E
586516 COF100531E
586517 COF100506E
586518 COF100103C

...VALEO CHAMPION
586519 COF100519E
586520 COF100513E
586521 COF100130C
586521 COF100539E
586523 COF100582E
586524 COF100518E
586525 COF100561E
586525 COF100581E
586527 COF100504E
586528 COF100528E
586529 COF100574E
586530 COF100578E
586531 COF100559E
586532 COF100569E
586533 COF100517E
586534 COF100125C
586537 COF100514E
586538 COF100547E
586539 COF100520E
586540 COF100130E
586541 COF100562E
586542 COF100558E
586543 COF100120C
586543 COF100502E
586543 COF100549E
586544 COF100510E
586546 COF100104C
586547 COF100564E
586548 COF100566E
586549 COF100585E
586550 COF100572E
586551 COF100544E
586552 COF100534E
586553 COF100552E
586554 COF100524E
586554 COF100535E
586555 COF100583E
586557 COF100540E
586559 COF100567E
586561 COF100511E
586562 COF100606E
586563 COF100568E
586564 COF100570E
586566 COF100571E
586569 COF100586E
586570 COF100516E
586571 COF100115C
586574 COF100515E
586578 COF100575E
586579 COF100598E
586585 COF100106C
586586 COF100129C
587000 CFF100101
587001 CFF100224
587001 CFF100236
587003 CFF100201
587004 CFF100206
587007 CFF100218
587008 CFF100225
587012 CFF100215
587014 CFF100238
587015 CFF100226
587016 CFF100230
587017 CFF100512
587018 CFF100239
587019 CFF100437
587020 CFF100246
587021 CFF100276
587022 CFF100237
587023 CFF100450
587024 CFF100575
587027 CFF100466
587028 CFF100420
587030 CFF100478

...VALEO CHAMPION
587032 CFF100595
587037 CFF100570
587039 CFF100461
587040 CFF100457
587041 CFF100571
587043 CFF100587
587200 CFF100203
587200 CFF100205
587201 CFF100219
587201 CFF100240
587202 CFF100204
587202 CFF100217
587203 CFF100229
587204 CFF100216
587205 CFF100212
587206 CFF100210
587208 CFF100228
587208 CFF100578
587211 CFF100211
587213 CFF100576
587500 CFF100142
587501 CFF100454
587502 CFF100258
587503 CFF100453
587504 CFF100500
587506 CFF100114
587506 CFF100262
587507 CFF100111
587507 CFF100117
587508 CFF100495
587509 CFF100440
587510 CFF100456
587511 CFF100138
587512 CFF100134
587512 CFF100580
587513 CFF100268
587514 CFF100429
587515 CFF100260
587517 CFF100431
587518 CFF100256
587518 CFF100473
587519 CFF101566
587520 CFF100598
587521 CFF100524
587523 CFF100105
587525 CFF100467
587526 CFF100458
587528 CFF100496
587530 CFF100588
587532 CFF100604
587533 CFF100257
587534 CFF100449
587535 CFF100483
587536 CFF100502
587542 CFF100459
587543 CFF100503
587544 CFF100591
587547 CFF100582
587548 CFF100414
587549 CFF100492
587550 CFF100491
587551 CFF100600
587562 CFF100490
587564 CFF100498
587565 CFF100418
587566 CFF100497
587578 CFF101565
587700 CFF100263
587700 CFF100601
587701 CFF100131
587702 CFF100145
587703 CFF100115
587703 CFF100120
587704 CFF100132

...VALEO CHAMPION
587705 CFF100116
587705 CFF100259
587707 CFF100520
587708 CFF100144
587709 CFF100149
587709 CFF100568
587710 CFF100452
587711 CFF100424
587712 CFF100405
587712 CFF100408
587713 CFF100403
587714 CFF100441
587716 CFF100146
587717 CFF100133
587718 CFF100427
587719 CFF100254
587720 CFF100209
587720 CFF100249
587722 CFF100124
587723 CFF100489
587728 CFF100417
587730 CFF100445
587730 CFF100446
587732 CFF100569
587735 CFF100493
587739 CFF100590
587741 CFF100581
587744 CFF100475
587745 CFF100501
587900 CFF100141
587901 CFF100251
587902 CFF100255
587903 CFF100402
587904 CFF100523
587905 CFF100250
587906 CFF100252
587907 CFF100253
587909 CFF100423
587909 CFF100447
587910 CFF100122
587911 CFF100135
587913 CFF100415
587914 CFF100409
587915 CFF100401
587916 CFF100413
587917 CFF100416
587917 CFF500416
587918 CFF100462
587921 CFF100430
587923 CFF100139
587924 CFF100593
587925 CFF100472
587927 CFF101560
587928 CFF100487
587930 CFF100469
698149 CCF0067
698159 CCF0001
698163 CCF0019C
698163 CCF0036
698164 CCF0209
698165 CCF0079
698166 CCF0360
698167 CCF0208
698168 CCF0179
698169 CCF0201
698170 CCF0219
698171 CCF0041
698173 CCF0237
698174 CCF0202
698175 CCF0108
698176 CCF0083
698177 CCF0245
698196 CCF0089
698196 CCF0335
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698197 CCF0073
698198 CCF0321
698201 CCF0113
698202 CCF0002
698203 CCF0049
698235 CCF0005
698247 CCF0046
698255 CCF0035
698276 CCF0101
698279 CCF0031
698290 CCF0009
698454 CCF0087C
698469 CCF0086
698472 CCF0334
698475 CCF0081
698487 CCF0024
698488 CCF0082
698489 CCF0068
698512 CCF0062
698540 CCF0047
698541 CCF0047C
698594 CCF0011
698606 CCF0124
698657 CCF0028
698662 CCF0013
698663 CCF0331
698664 CCF0227
698679 CCF0019
698680 CCF0093
698681 CCF0123
698682 CCF0070C
698683 CCF0124C
698684 CCF0074
698684 CCF0074C
698685 CCF0320
698686 CCF0001C
698687 CCF0073C
698690 CCF0243
698691 CCF0322
698692 CCF0094C
698693 CCF0328C
698694 CCF0328
698695 CCF0024C
698696 CCF0046C
698697 CCF0201C
698700 CCF0168
698702 CCF0107
698704 CCF0192
698707 CCF0355
698710 CCF0015C
698711 CCF0015
698712 CCF0402
698713 CCF0048C
698714 CCF0227C
698715 CCF0011C
698716 CCF0112C
698723 CCF0114C
698724 CCF0311
698730 CCF0060
698731 CCF0095
698734 CCF0354
698735 CCF0338
698736 CCF0061
698737 CCF0012C
698738 CCF0006
698739 CCF0320C
698741 CCF0107C
698743 CCF0168C
698744 CCF0081C
698745 CCF0327C
698746 CCF0208C
698747 CCF0302C
698748 CCF0049C
698749 CCF0082C

...VALEO CHAMPION
698750 CCF0068C
698751 CCF0454C
698753 CCF0310
698762 CCF0040
698768 CCF0021C
698769 CCF0097
698770 CCF0063
698770 CCF0063C
698771 CCF0029
698773 CCF0018
698774 CCF0294C
698775 CCF0162
698776 CCF0162C
698778 CCF0043C
698779 CCF0327
698790 CCF0059
698791 CCF0059C
698792 CCF0197C
698794 CCF0075
698795 CCF0052
698796 CCF0050
698800 CCF0303
698801 CCF0303C
698802 CCF0352C
698817 CCF0132
698838 CCF0216C
698839 CCF0323C
698840 CCF0282
698857 CCF0203C
698858 CCF0315
698859 CCF0257
698860 CCF0065
698862 CCF0438C
698863 CCF0115
698864 CCF0115C
698865 CCF0313C
698866 CCF0100
698867 CCF0146
698868 CCF0125
698869 CCF0336
698870 CCF0116
698871 CCF0351
698875 CCF0013C
698876 CCF0357
698877 CCF0357C
698878 CCF0010
698879 CCF0260
698882 CCF0109
698883 CCF0109C
698884 CCF0008C
698886 CCF0017
698886 CCF0142
698887 CCF0032
698888 CCF0106
698890 CCF0238C
698891 CCF0037
698892 CCF0129
698895 CCF0033
701000, 715673 CCF0469C
708554 CCF0137
715500 CCF0339
715501 CCF0339C
715502 CCF0118
715503 CCF0118C
715507 CCF0348C
715508 CCF0467C
715510 CCF0023
715511 CCF0023C
715512 CCF0029C
715513 CCF0099
715514 CCF0381
715515 CCF0427
715516 CCF0007
715517 CCF0056

...VALEO CHAMPION
715518 CCF0184
715519 CCF0184C
715520 CCF0154
715521 CCF0003
715522 CCF0126
715523 CCF0435
715524 CCF0034
715525 CCF0030
715526 CCF0026
715527 CCF0447
715528 CCF0198
715529 CCF0187
715530 CCF0080
715531 CCF0157
715532 CCF0293
715534 CCF0165
715535 CCF0025
715539 CCF0060C
715540 CCF0337
715541 CCF0133
715543 CCF0225
715544 CCF0349C
715546 CCF0038C
715549 CCF0242
715550 CCF0051
715551 CCF0122
715552 CCF0119
715553 CCF0119C
715555 CCF0137C
715556 CCF0120C
715557 CCF0120
715558 CCF0006C
715559 CCF0058
715561 CCF0199
715562 CCF0012
715565 CCF0054
715567 CCF0403
715569 CCF0233
715572 CCF0055
715573 CCF0027
715577 CCF0096
715578 CCF0209C
715579 CCF0173
715580 CCF0173C
715581 CCF0021
715583 CCF0166
715584 CCF0166C
715585 CCF0147
715588 CCF0441
715591 CCF0383
715592 CCF0186
715594 CCF0175
715595 CCF0155
715597 CCF0143
715600 CCF0149C
715601 CCF0180
715602 CCF0180C
715607 CCF0141C
715608 CCF0171C
715609 CCF0161
715612 CCF0093C
715613 CCF0144C
715614 CCF0144
715615 CCF0413
715617 CCF0113C
715619 CCF0050C
715622 CCF0169C
715624 CCF0417
715625 CCF0177
715631 CCF0045
715632 CCF0079C
715633 CCF0077
715635 CCF0150C
715636 CCF0159

...VALEO CHAMPION
715637 CCF0443C
715638 CCF0172
715639 CCF0181
715642 CCF0455
715643 CCF0350C
715644 CCF0182
715646 CCF0085
715648 CCF0158C
715649 CCF0458
715651 CCF0460
715653 CCF0078
715654 CCF0164
715658 CCF0134
715659 CCF0134C
715660 CCF0152
715662 CCF0156
715665 CCF0303R
715668 CCF0461
715669 CCF0434
715672 CCF0426C
715674 CCF0179C
715675 CCF0002C
715676 CCF0097C
715679 CCF0116C
715681 CCF0395C
715683 CCF0070
715684 CCF0196
715685 CCF0057
715686 CCF0094
715690 CCF0422C
715691 CCF0160
715692 CCF0185
715698 CCF0223
715701 CCF0052C
715702 CCF0143C
715704 CCF0429C
715705 CCF0436
715707 CCF0170
715708 CCF0456
715716 CCF0433
715718 CCF0369
715719 CCF0440
715721 CCF0140
715724 CCF0153
715725 CCF0475
715726 CCF0466
715733 CCF0437C
715735 CCF0424
715740 CCF0448
715741 CCF0151
715742 CCF0464
715744 CCF0468
715755 CCF0473
715757 CCF0472
716023 CCF0282C

WIX FILTERS CHAMPION
42892 CAF100476C
46875 CAF100780P
93364E CAF101258P
WA6001 CAF100151R
WA6003 CAF100226R
WA6004 CAF100225R
WA6008 CAF100159R
WA6019 CAF100419C
WA6021 CAF100414C
WA6033 CAF100401C
WA6037 CAF100191R
WA6042 CAF100718R
WA6044 CAF100249R
WA6046 CAF100211R
WA6069 CAF100711R
WA6070 CAF101112R
WA6081 CAF100708R
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WA6084 CAF100492C
WA6085 CAF100705R
WA6094 CAF100706R
WA6108 CAF100436C
WA6118 CAF100470C
WA6161 CAF100502P
WA6162 CAF100506P
WA6163 CAF100506P
WA6166 CAF100501P
WA6167 CAF100572P
WA6168 CAF100505P
WA6172 CAF100516P
WA6173 CAF100628P
WA6174 CAF100563P
WA6175 CAF100517P
WA6176 CAF100508P
WA6177 CAF100518P
WA6178 CAF100503P
WA6179 CAF100515P
WA6180 CAF100514P
WA6183 CAF100548P
WA6185 CAF100543P
WA6186 CAF100521P
WA6187 CAF100626P
WA6188 CAF100513P
WA6189 CAF100504P
WA6190 CAF100527P
WA6192 CAF100607P
WA6194 CAF100528P
WA6196 CAF100590P
WA6197 CAF100656P
WA6198 CAF100625P
WA6200 CAF100523P
WA6201 CAF100534P
WA6202 CAF100520P
WA6203 CAF100535P
WA6204 CAF100533P
WA6205 CAF100576P
WA6206 CAF100560P
WA6207 CAF100557P
WA6208 CAF100507P
WA6213 CAF100598P
WA6213 CAF100599P
WA6213 CAF100657P
WA6214 CAF100689P
WA6215 CAF100558P
WA6217 CAF100544P
WA6220 CAF100570P
WA6221 CAF100554P
WA6223 CAF100561P
WA6224 CAF100551P
WA6225 CAF100582P
WA6226 CAF100634P
WA6228 CAF100583P
WA6229 CAF100531P
WA6230 CAF100547P
WA6231 CAF100532P
WA6232 CAF100612P
WA6236 CAF100640P
WA6236 CAF100643P
WA6237 CAF100930P
WA6239 CAF100568P
WA6240 CAF100632P
WA6241 CAF100577P
WA6242 CAF100647P
WA6243 CAF100649P
WA6244 CAF100579P
WA6245 CAF100638P
WA6246 CAF100615P
WA6249 CAF100678P
WA6250 CAF100682P
WA6251 CAF100683P
WA6252 CAF100686P
WA6253 CAF100725P

...WIX FILTERS CHAMPION
WA6257 CAF100585P
WA6257 CAF100652P
WA6259 CAF100687P
WA6260 CAF100651P
WA6261 CAF100772P
WA6265 CAF100564P
WA6265 CAF100681P
WA6268 CAF100648P
WA6269 CAF100611P
WA6271 CAF100639P
WA6276 CAF100654P
WA6278 CAF100661P
WA6280 CAF100646P
WA6283 CAF100818P
WA6285 CAF100522P
WA6289 CAF100671P
WA6290 CAF100623P
WA6291 CAF100573P
WA6297 CAF100700P
WA6299 CAF100962P
WA6300 CAF100540P
WA6302 CAF100247R
WA6305 CAF100619P
WA6306 CAF100605P
WA6313 CAF100529P
WA6314 CAF100702P
WA6315 CAF100550P
WA6318 CAF100552P
WA6319 CAF100631P
WA6321 CAF100582P
WA6322 CAF100636P
WA6323 CAF100927P
WA6324 CAF100848P
WA6326 CAF100549P
WA6326 CAF100565P
WA6330 CAF100983P
WA6332 CAF100644P
WA6333 CAF100562P
WA6336 CAF100663P
WA6337 CAF100668P
WA6337 CAF100670P
WA6338 CAF100669P
WA6339 CAF100604P
WA6339 CAF100665P
WA6339 CAF101029P
WA6340 CAF100684P
WA6341 CAF100693P
WA6342 CAF100871P
WA6343 CAF100692P
WA6344 CAF100733P
WA6345 CAF100688P
WA6346 CAF100694P
WA6347 CAF100677P
WA6351 CAF100685P
WA6352 CAF100685P
WA6354 CAF100676P
WA6355 CAF100731P
WA6357 CAF100946P
WA6362 CAF100826P
WA6363 CAF100933P
WA6366 CAF100633P
WA6367 CAF100685P
WA6369 CAF100846P
WA6372 CAF101024P
WA6373 CAF100696P
WA6374 CAF100565P
WA6375 CAF100705P
WA6376 CAF100101R
WA6377 CAF100148R
WA6378 CAF100228R
WA6379 CAF100229R
WA6383 CAF100102R
WA6384 CAF100103R
WA6385 CAF100101R

...WIX FILTERS CHAMPION
WA6386 CAF100149R
WA6388 CAF100153R
WA6391 CAF100155R
WA6393 CAF100490R
WA6394 CAF100107R
WA6395 CAF100106R
WA6397 CAF100409C
WA6405 CAF100122R
WA6406 CAF100184R
WA6410 CAF100123R
WA6411 CAF100145R
WA6412 CAF100121R
WA6414 CAF100136R
WA6423 CAF100108R
WA6426 CAF100120R
WA6429 CAF100233R
WA6433 CAF100110R
WA6434 CAF100133R
WA6435 CAF100132R
WA6441 CAF100431C
WA6444 CAF100147R
WA6445 CAF100440C
WA6453 CAF100208R
WA6454 CAF100124R
WA6455 CAF100212R
WA6456 CAF100115R
WA6457 CAF100190R
WA6459 CAF100429C
WA6461 CAF100191R
WA6462 CAF100475C
WA6468 CAF100105R
WA6477 CAF100215R
WA6480 CAF100230R
WA6485 CAF100438C
WA6486 CAF101109R
WA6487 CAF100186R
WA6492 CAF100224R
WA6500 CAF100408C
WA6500 CAF100439C
WA6501 CAF100434C
WA6505 CAF100209R
WA6506 CAF100417C
WA6521 CAF100698P
WA6523 CAF100723P
WA6524 CAF101251R
WA6526 CAF100430C
WA6527 CAF100727P
WA6529 CAF100822P
WA6534 CAF100254R
WA6535 CAF100697P
WA6536 CAF100701P
WA6538 CAF100441C
WA6540 CAF100641P
WA6549 CAF100432C
WA6552 CAF100690P
WA6556 CAF100675P
WA6557 CAF100849P
WA6561 CAF100699P
WA6562 CAF100707P
WA6563 CAF100495C
WA6564 CAF100456C
WA6565 CAF100442C
WA6566 CAF100728P
WA6566 CAF100857P
WA6568 CAF100468C
WA6573 CAF100443C
WA6574 CAF100460C
WA6579 CAF100488C
WA6580 CAF100672P
WA6582 CAF100614P
WA6583 CAF100527P
WA6586 CAF100713R
WA6587 CAF100785P
WA6588 CAF100624P

...WIX FILTERS CHAMPION
WA6589 CAF100926P
WA6590 CAF100899P
WA6592 CAF100695P
WA6593 CAF100947P
WA6594 CAF100824P
WA6595 CAF100724P
WA6602 CAF100198R
WA6603 CAF100685P
WA6604 CAF100471C
WA6616 CAF100736R
WA6617 CAF100117R
WA6618 CAF100618P
WA6621 CAF100716P
WA6628 CAF100866P
WA6645 CAF100730P
WA6652 CAF100781P
WA6653 CAF100864P
WA6655 CAF100774P
WA6663 CAF100742P
WA6664 CAF100809P
WA6665 CAF100811P
WA6668 CAF100708P
WA6669 CAF100706P
WA6671 CAF100709P
WA6672 CAF100714C
WA6673 CAF101201P
WA6674 CAF100738P
WA6675 CAF100722P
WA6680 CAF100717P
WA6681 CAF100984P
WA6684 CAF100737P
WA6686 CAF100973P
WA6687 CAF100715P
WA6688 CAF100734P
WA6689 CAF100978P
WA6692 CAF100726P
WA6693 CAF100562P
WA6696 CAF100703P
WA6697 CAF100716R
WA6698 CAF100719R
WA6699 CAF100718P
WA6700 CAF100711P
WA6701 CAF100710P
WA6702 CAF100719P
WA6703 CAF100757P
WA6704 CAF100721P
WA6705 CAF100787P
WA6706 CAF100810P
WA6707 CAF100740P
WA6713 CAF100853P
WA6717 CAF100923P
WA6718 CAF100823P
WA6724 CAF100851P
WA6725 CAF100982P
WA6726 CAF100814P
WA6727 CAF100729P
WA6728 CAF100720P
WA6730 CAF100754P
WA6731 CAF100825P
WA6732 CAF100715C
WA6734 CAF100741P
WA6737 CAF100564P
WA6738 CAF100735P
WA6741 CAF100834P
WA6742 CAF100408C
WA6742 CAF100439C
WA6744 CAF100446C
WA6751 CAF100756P
WA6757 CAF100819P
WA6761 CAF100739P
WA6762 CAF100736P
WA6763 CAF100890P
WA6769 CAF100712P
WA6770 CAF100713P
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WA6771 CAF100714P
WA6773 CAF100805P
WA6776 CAF100751P
WA6779 CAF100753P
WA6781 CAF100806P
WA6782 CAF100839P
WA6783 CAF100838P
WA6784 CAF100753P
WA6784 CAF100797P
WA6785 CAF100813P
WA6787 CAF101248P
WA9400 CAF100743P
WA9401 CAF100795P
WA9402 CAF100800P
WA9403 CAF100794P
WA9405 CAF100567P
WA9406 CAF100793P
WA9407 CAF100762P
WA9408 CAF100830P
WA9409 CAF100752P
WA9410 CAF100728P
WA9411 CAF100859P
WA9412 CAF100770P
WA9413 CAF100769P
WA9414 CAF100854P
WA9415 CAF100815P
WA9416 CAF100875P
WA9417 CAF100767P
WA9418 CAF100764P
WA9420 CAF100788P
WA9421 CAF100863P
WA9422 CAF100759P
WA9423 CAF100812P
WA9424 CAF100963P
WA9426 CAF100768P
WA9428 CAF100760P
WA9429 CAF100761P
WA9430 CAF100966P
WA9431 CAF100841P
WA9432 CAF100775P
WA9433 CAF100792P
WA9434 CAF100965P
WA9435 CAF100766P
WA9437 CAF100457C
WA9439 CAF100801P
WA9440 CAF100802P
WA9441 CAF100833P
WA9442 CAF100951P
WA9443 CAF100464C
WA9447 CAF100710R
WA9448 CAF100837P
WA9450 CAF100968P
WA9452 CAF100885P
WA9453 CAF100816P
WA9457 CAF100755P
WA9458 CAF100758P
WA9460 CAF100554P
WA9463 CAF100631P
WA9464 CAF100548P
WA9465 CAF100719P
WA9467 CAF100115R
WA9468 CAF100733P
WA9469 CAF100820P
WA9470 CAF100836P
WA9471 CAF100850P
WA9473 CAF100869P
WA9475 CAF100847P
WA9476 CAF100938P
WA9477 CAF100494C
WA9480 CAF100499C
WA9481 CAF100870P
WA9483 CAF100737R
WA9484 CAF100463C
WA9485 CAF100462C

...WIX FILTERS CHAMPION
WA9486 CAF100459C
WA9488 CAF100845P
WA9490 CAF100856P
WA9491 CAF100928P
WA9492 CAF100773P
WA9493 CAF100789P
WA9495 CAF100868P
WA9496 CAF100817P
WA9497 CAF100828P
WA9498 CAF100949P
WA9499 CAF100972P
WA9502 CAF100485C
WA9503 CAF100827P
WA9504 CAF100844P
WA9505 CAF100932P
WA9506 CAF100855P
WA9507 CAF100952P
WA9508 CAF100842P
WA9509 CAF100469C
WA9510 CAF100461C
WA9511 CAF100458C
WA9512 CAF100977P
WA9515 CAF100808P
WA9516 CAF100883P
WA9520 CAF100872P
WA9521 CAF100861P
WA9522 CAF100835P
WA9523 CAF100449C
WA9524 CAF100967P
WA9526 CAF100852P
WA9527 CAF101013P
WA9528 CAF100746P
WA9529 CAF100831P
WA9530 CAF100829P
WA9540 CAF100491C
WA9545 CAF100748P
WA9547 CAF100843P
WA9549 CAF100892P
WA9550 CAF100979P
WA9551 CAF100961P
WA9552 CAF100988P
WA9553 CAF100874P
WA9554 CAF100893P
WA9555 CAF100955P
WA9556 CAF100744P
WA9557 CAF100858P
WA9558 CAF100889P
WA9559 CAF100974P
WA9560 CAF100924P
WA9561 CAF100969P
WA9562 CAF100722P
WA9563 CAF100918P
WA9564 CAF100840P
WA9566 CAF100450C
WA9567 CAF100493C
WA9570 CAF100779P
WA9571 CAF100975P
WA9572 CAF100860P
WA9575 CAF101049P
WA9576 CAF100920P
WA9577 CAF100882P
WA9578 CAF100474C
WA9579 CAF100832P
WA9580 CAF100895P
WA9581 CAF100891P
WA9584 CAF100919P
WA9585 CAF100970P
WA9586 CAF100925P
WA9587 CAF100894P
WA9588 CAF100922P
WA9589 CAF100878P
WA9590 CAF100473C
WA9593 CAF100981P
WA9595 CAF100971P

...WIX FILTERS CHAMPION
WA9596 CAF100921P
WA9597 CAF100976P
WA9598 CAF100862P
WA9599 CAF100942P
WA9601 CAF100887P
WA9603 CAF100950P
WA9604 CAF100956P
WA9605 CAF100954P
WA9606 CAF100888P
WA9610 CAF100934P
WA9612 CAF100867P
WA9614 CAF100877P
WA9615 CAF100873P
WA9617 CAF101068P
WA9620 CAF100881P
WA9621 CAF100957P
WA9622 CAF100463C
WA9623 CAF100881P
WA9625 CAF100886P
WA9626 CAF100964P
WA9627 CAF100940P
WA9629 CAF100931P
WA9630 CAF101953P
WA9631 CAF100865P
WA9632 CAF100941P
WA9633 CAF101107P
WA9638 CAF100489R
WA9639 CAF101083P
WA9640 CAF100943P
WA9644 CAF100732R
WA9645 CAF100487C
WA9647 CAF100876P
WA9652 CAF101215P
WA9653 CAF100945P
WA9654 CAF100986P
WA9655 CAF100915P
WA9657 CAF100929P
WA9660 CAF100958P
WA9663 CAF100916P
WA9666 CAF100997P
WA9667 CAF101092P
WA9668 CAF101139P
WA9669 CAF100936P
WA9670 CAF101078P
WA9671 CAF100937P
WA9672 CAF100939P
WA9679 CAF100880P
WA9680 CAF101051P
WA9681 CAF100998P
WA9682 CAF100896P
WA9686 CAF100497C
WA9687 CAF100496R
WA9690 CAF100980P
WA9694 CAF101012P
WA9696 CAF100985P
WA9701 CAF101010P
WA9702 CAF101015P
WA9702 CAF101026P
WA9707 CAF101029P
WA9709 CAF100879P
WA9710 CAF100935P
WA9711 CAF101028P
WA9715 CAF100944P
WA9718 CAF100989P
WA9725 CAF101014P
WA9728 CAF101011P
WA9730 CAF101052P
WA9732 CAF101081R
WA9733 CAF101033P
WA9737 CAF101079R
WA9738 CAF101066R
WA9739 CAF100917P
WA9744 CAF101110P
WA9746 CAF101065P

...WIX FILTERS CHAMPION
WA9750 CAF101060P
WA9752 CAF101111P
WA9753 CAF101063P
WA9754 CAF101106P
WA9756 CAF100466C
WA9756 CAF100467C
WA9759 CAF101064P
WA9760 CAF101069P
WA9764 CAF101080P
WA9766 CAF101067P
WA9768 CAF101071P
WA9770 CAF101062P
WA9772 CAF101032P
WA9779 CAF101077P
WA9786 CAF101082P
WA9802 CAF101245P
WA9807 CAF101072P
WF8014 CFF100252
WF8015 CFF100135
WF8018 CFF100131
WF8019 CFF100131
WF8020 CFF100132
WF8021 CFF100141
WF8025 CFF100203
WF8027 CFF100204
WF8028 CFF100216
WF8029 CFF100205
WF8033 CFF100201
WF8034 CFF100236
WF8035 CFF100226
WF8037 CFF100203
WF8038 CFF100212
WF8039 CFF100210
WF8040 CFF100206
WF8041 CFF100237
WF8042 CFF100111
WF8043 CFF100134
WF8044 CFF100138
WF8045 CFF100114
WF8046 CFF100142
WF8047 CFF100133
WF8048 CFF100259
WF8051 CFF100111
WF8052 CFF100209
WF8053 CFF100249
WF8054 CFF100217
WF8056 CFF100117
WF8058 CFF100146
WF8059 CFF100148
WF8060 CFF100481
WF8061 CFF100149
WF8062 CFF100148
WF8063 CFF100145
WF8064 CFF100219
WF8067 CFF100228
WF8068 CFF100120
WF8069 CFF100218
WF8070 CFF100247
WF8072 CFF100229
WF8080 CFF100235
WF8099 CFF100215
WF8101 CFF100225
WF8102 CFF100230
WF8103 CFF100224
WF8108 CFF100576
WF8116 CFF100465
WF8121 CFF100115
WF8125 CFF100105
WF8126 CFF100104
WF8127 CFF100101
WF8130 CFF100104
WF8132 CFF100110
WF8134 CFF100585
WF8141 CFF100586
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WF8144 CFF100102
WF8150 CFF100512
WF8152 CFF100239
WF8160 CFF100240
WF8163 CFF100124
WF8164 CFF100427
WF8166 CFF100255
WF8167 CFF100122
WF8168 CFF100238
WF8170 CFF100437
WF8174 CFF100248
WF8175 CFF100438
WF8177 CFF100250
WF8178 CFF100253
WF8179 CFF100254
WF8181 CFF100111
WF8190 CFF100470
WF8194 CFF100246
WF8195 CFF100251
WF8197 CFF100256
WF8199 CFF100260
WF8201 CFF100485
WF8205 CFF100464
WF8208 CFF100578
WF8209 CFF100570
WF8212 CFF100527
WF8213 CFF100262
WF8217 CFF100142
WF8218 CFF100452
WF8229 CFF100529
WF8238 CFF100263
WF8239 CFF100257
WF8240 CFF100430
WF8245 CFF100143
WF8246 CFF100445
WF8246 CFF100446
WF8247 CFF100263
WF8251 CFF100455
WF8252 CFF100473
WF8254 CFF100413
WF8256 CFF100402
WF8258 CFF100433
WF8262 CFF100467
WF8263 CFF100431
WF8264 CFF100458
WF8265 CFF100268
WF8266 CFF100450
WF8268 CFF100453
WF8269 CFF100258
WF8270 CFF100427
WF8272 CFF100441
WF8274 CFF101566
WF8276 CFF100260
WF8277 CFF100403
WF8300 CFF100416
WF8301 CFF100415
WF8302 CFF100449
WF8303 CFF100435
WF8304 CFF100580
WF8306 CFF100418
WF8307 CFF100414
WF8308 CFF100423
WF8309 CFF100440
WF8311 CFF100276
WF8312 CFF100601
WF8313 CFF100469
WF8314 CFF100429
WF8315 CFF100462
WF8317 CFF100488
WF8319 CFF100417
WF8321 CFF100401
WF8322 CFF100588
WF8322 CFF100746
WF8324 CFF100471

...WIX FILTERS CHAMPION
WF8325 CFF100479
WF8326 CFF100524
WF8327 CFF100408
WF8329 CFF100403
WF8330 CFF100457
WF8332 CFF100595
WF8333 CFF100468
WF8334 CFF100587
WF8337 CFF100428
WF8341 CFF100569
WF8352 CFF100420
WF8353 CFF100483
WF8355 CFF100447
WF8358 CFF100460
WF8359 CFF100463
WF8360 CFF100454
WF8361 CFF100581
WF8362 CFF100500
WF8364 CFF100604
WF8366 CFF100409
WF8366 CFF100747
WF8367 CFF100472
WF8369 CFF100475
WF8371 CFF100590
WF8373 CFF100466
WF8374 CFF100571
WF8377 CFF100577
WF8379 CFF100456
WF8382 CFF100603
WF8384 CFF100503
WF8386 CFF100478
WF8388 CFF100523
WF8389 CFF100598
WF8390 CFF100494
WF8391 CFF100591
WF8392 CFF101562
WF8394 CFF100495
WF8395 CFF100670
WF8397 CFF100592
WF8399 CFF100490
WF8400 CFF100459
WF8401 CFF100593
WF8403 CFF100492
WF8404 CFF100493
WF8405 CFF101561
WF8406 CFF100606
WF8408 CFF100502
WF8409 CFF100568
WF8410 CFF100491
WF8411 CFF100599
WF8412 CFF100528
WF8419 CFF100525
WF8419 CFF100660
WF8421 CFF100573
WF8422 CFF100575
WF8423 CFF100579
WF8424 CFF100405
WF8425 CFF100567
WF8426 CFF100498
WF8427 CFF101563
WF8428 CFF100564
WF8429 CFF100477
WF8432 CFF100499
WF8433 CFF101560
WF8435 CFF100597
WF8437 CFF100582
WF8438 CFF100600
WF8444 CFF100583
WF8451 CFF101565
WF8453 CFF100432
WF8455 CFF100530
WF8459 CFF100658
WF8460 CFF100644
WF8461 CFF100648

...WIX FILTERS CHAMPION
WF8462 CFF100645
WF8464 CFF100664
WF8470 CFF100646
WF8474 CFF100657
WF8476 CFF100487
WF8477 CFF100641
WF8479 CFF100497
WF8489 CFF100659
WF8495 CFF100663
WF8496 CFF100424
WL7000 COF100124C
WL7001 COF100104C
WL7004 COF100103C
WL7007 COF100515E
WL7008 COF100505E
WL7009 COF100509E
WL7023 COF100106C
WL7024 COF100105C
WL7025 COF100108C
WL7038 COF100115C
WL7039 COF100114C
WL7040 COF100121C
WL7040 COF100548E
WL7041 COF100129C
WL7042 COF100120C
WL7042 COF100502E
WL7043 COF100125C
WL7058 COF100150S
WL7061 COF100539E
WL7068 COF100150S
WL7069 COF100156S
WL7070 COF100160S
WL7071 COF100183S
WL7074 COF100165S
WL7077 COF100148S
WL7078 COF100102S
WL7081 COF100110S
WL7082 COF100102S
WL7083 COF101103S
WL7085 COF100170S
WL7086 COF100118S
WL7087 COF101105S
WL7089 COF100103S
WL7090 COF100151S
WL7091 COF100107S
WL7093 COF100115S
WL7097 COF100145S
WL7098 COF102103S
WL7100 COF100204S
WL7101 COF103101S
WL7108 COF100110S
WL7110 COF100168S
WL7113 COF100102S
WL7114 COF102105S
WL7117 COF100145S
WL7118 COF100150S
WL7119 COF100180S
WL7123 COF100209S
WL7124 COF100164S
WL7125 COF100152S
WL7129 COF101102S
WL7131 COF100138S
WL7132 COF100113S
WL7133 COF102119S
WL7134 COF100128S
WL7135 COF100102S
WL7138 COF100235S
WL7142 COF100104S
WL7143 COF100109S
WL7145 COF102110S
WL7154 COF101270S
WL7155 COF102270S
WL7160 COF100270S
WL7161 COF100270S

...WIX FILTERS CHAMPION
WL7164 COF100116S
WL7166 COF100141S
WL7167 COF100170S
WL7169 COF100126S
WL7171 COF100110S
WL7171 COF100119S
WL7172 COF100165S
WL7174 COF100275S
WL7175 COF100274S
WL7177 COF100138S
WL7178 COF100271S
WL7183 COF100145S
WL7188 COF100102S
WL7190 COF101106S
WL7199 COF100284S
WL7200 COF100129S
WL7200 COF100783S
WL7203 COF100126S
WL7204 COF102137S
WL7206 COF100168S
WL7207 COF100135S
WL7212 COF100108S
WL7214 COF102106S
WL7216 COF100125S
WL7217 COF100150S
WL7218 COF100547E
WL7219 COF100121S
WL7220 COF100504E
WL7221 COF100517E
WL7222 COF100150S
WL7226 COF100513E
WL7227 COF100510E
WL7228 COF100507E
WL7232 COF100519E
WL7234 COF100516E
WL7235 COF100283S
WL7236 COF100518E
WL7237 COF100226S
WL7239 COF100130E
WL7240 COF100508E
WL7241 COF100520E
WL7251 COF100209S
WL7252 COF100128S
WL7254 COF100136S
WL7256 COF100514E
WL7260 COF100150S
WL7261 COF100511E
WL7267 COF100272S
WL7278 COF100104S
WL7283 COF100528E
WL7286 COF100557E
WL7288 COF100555E
WL7289 COF100552E
WL7292 COF100524E
WL7293 COF100521E
WL7294 COF100560E
WL7295 COF100568E
WL7296 COF100525E
WL7297 COF100570E
WL7299 COF100131E
WL7300 COF100558E
WL7302 COF100582E
WL7303 COF100545E
WL7304 COF100506E
WL7305 COF100529E
WL7305 COF100699E
WL7306 COF100532E
WL7316 COF100130C
WL7318 COF100527E
WL7319 COF100101S
WL7320 COF100562E
WL7321 COF100145S
WL7322 COF100550E
WL7323 COF100182S
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WL7324 COF100106S
WL7400 COF100181S
WL7401 COF100105S
WL7402 COF100536E
WL7403 COF100544E
WL7405 COF100533E
WL7406 COF100549E
WL7408 COF100531E
WL7408 COF100786E
WL7410 COF100540E
WL7412 COF100561E
WL7413 COF100530E
WL7413 COF100787E
WL7416 COF100566E
WL7417 COF101289S
WL7418 COF100569E
WL7419 COF100564E
WL7421 COF100683S
WL7422 COF100559E
WL7423 COF100571E
WL7424 COF100574E
WL7424 COF100692E
WL7426 COF100289S
WL7428 COF101102S
WL7429 COF100578E
WL7430 COF100572E
WL7433 COF102138S
WL7437 COF101287S
WL7438 COF100585E
WL7439 COF100565E
WL7442 COF100575E
WL7443 COF101107S
WL7445 COF101108S
WL7446 COF100583E
WL7447 COF100567E
WL7448 COF101288S
WL7449 COF100584E
WL7450 COF100288S
WL7451 COF100603E
WL7453 COF100605E
WL7454 COF100563E
WL7458 COF100586E
WL7460 COF100693E
WL7461 COF100573E
WL7462 COF100581E
WL7463 COF100600E
WL7464 COF100606E
WL7465 COF100155C
WL7466 COF102101S
WL7467 COF101286S
WL7468 COF100604E
WL7469 COF101597E
WL7470 COF100599E
WL7472 COF100601E
WL7473 COF100587E
WL7474 COF100579E
WL7474 COF100702E
WL7475 COF100219S
WL7476 COF100580E
WL7477 COF100598E
WL7478 COF100647E
WL7479 COF100680E
WL7480 COF100567E
WL7481 COF100605E
WL7482 COF100220S
WL7489 COF100635E
WL7490 COF100701E
WL7491 COF100203S
WL7494 COF100622S
WL7495 COF100684E
WL7496 COF100613E
WL7497 COF100562E
WL7499 COF100636E
WL7503 COF100676S

...WIX FILTERS CHAMPION
WL7504 COF100534E
WL7505 COF100596E
WL7506 COF100695E
WL7507 COF100697E
WL7512 COF100678S
WL7513 COF100609S
WL7514 COF100673E
WL7515 COF100682E
WL7520 COF100679S
WP2000 CCF0419
WP2001 CCF0419C
WP2002 CCF0156
WP2004 CCF0153
WP2006 CCF0160
WP2009 CCF0158C
WP2010 CCF0140
WP2012 CCF0151
WP2015 CCF0422C
WP2017 CCF0429C
WP2018 CCF0436
WP2020 CCF0170
WP2026 CCF0471
WP2030 CCF0164
WP2032 CCF0177
WP2034 CCF0461
WP2038 CCF0185
WP2040 CCF0428
WP2044 CCF0434
WP2046 CCF0186
WP2048 CCF0417
WP2056 CCF0433
WP2060 CCF0456
WP2062 CCF0424
WP2064 CCF0448
WP2066 CCF0466
WP2068 CCF0499
WP2073 CCF0469C
WP2075 CCF0437C
WP2080 CCF0440
WP2081 CCF0440C
WP2086 CCF0465
WP2087 CCF0465C
WP2088 CCF0480
WP2089 CCF0480C
WP2090 CCF0473
WP2092 CCF0468
WP2096 CCF0472
WP2099 CCF0470C
WP2100 CCF0490
WP2102 CCF0479
WP2110 CCF0475
WP2114 CCF0474
WP2120 CCF0485
WP2124 CCF0476
WP2144 CCF0477
WP2146 CCF0464
WP2147 CCF0464C
WP6800 CCF0079
WP6801 CCF0079C
WP6802 CCF0208
WP6803 CCF0208C
WP6804 CCF0360
WP6805 CCF0360C
WP6808 CCF0209
WP6809 CCF0209C
WP6812 CCF0001
WP6813 CCF0001C
WP6816 CCF0179
WP6817 CCF0179C
WP6818 CCF0002
WP6819 CCF0002C
WP6820 CCF0113
WP6821 CCF0113C
WP6822 CCF0065

...WIX FILTERS CHAMPION
WP6828 CCF0013
WP6829 CCF0013C
WP6830 CCF0041
WP6832 CCF0201
WP6833 CCF0201C
WP6834 CCF0335
WP6836 CCF0005
WP6840 CCF0049
WP6841 CCF0049C
WP6842 CCF0066
WP6844 CCF0084R
WP6844 CCF0237
WP6846 CCF0067
WP6848 CCF0046
WP6849 CCF0046C
WP6850 CCF0341
WP6852 CCF0334
WP6854 CCF0063
WP6855 CCF0071C
WP6860 CCF0101
WP6864 CCF0070
WP6865 CCF0070C
WP6866 CCF0202
WP6868 CCF0321
WP6870 CCF0073
WP6871 CCF0073C
WP6872 CCF0074
WP6873 CCF0074C
WP6874 CCF0075
WP6876 CCF0322
WP6878 CCF0192
WP6880 CCF0009
WP6888 CCF0402
WP6890 CCF0019
WP6891 CCF0019C
WP6895 CCF0112C
WP6898 CCF0078
WP6900 CCF0219
WP6910 CCF0381
WP6912 CCF0315
WP6914 CCF0081
WP6915 CCF0081C
WP6918 CCF0331
WP6922 CCF0077
WP6924 CCF0010
WP6926 CCF0082
WP6927 CCF0082C
WP6928 CCF0035
WP6930 CCF0083
WP6932 CCF0031
WP6934 CCF0157
WP6936 CCF0024
WP6937 CCF0024C
WP6938 CCF0062
WP6940 CCF0036
WP6942 CCF0059
WP6943 CCF0059C
WP6946 CCF0085
WP6948 CCF0086
WP6951 CCF0216C
WP6955 CCF0057C
WP6957 CCF0087C
WP6966 CCF0245
WP6976 CCF0115
WP6977 CCF0115C
WP6978 CCF0096
WP6980 CCF0355
WP6984 CCF0282
WP6985 CCF0282C
WP6990 CCF0310
WP6994 CCF0089
WP6996 CCF0408
WP6998 CCF0124
WP6999 CCF0124C

...WIX FILTERS CHAMPION
WP9001 CCF0323C
WP9002 CCF0068
WP9003 CCF0068C
WP9021 CCF0043C
WP9024 CCF0018
WP9026 CCF0050
WP9027 CCF0050C
WP9028 CCF0260
WP9034 CCF0015
WP9035 CCF0015C
WP9036 CCF0320
WP9037 CCF0320C
WP9090 CCF0097
WP9091 CCF0097C
WP9096 CCF0040
WP9100 CCF0029
WP9101 CCF0029C
WP9102 CCF0168
WP9103 CCF0168C
WP9104 CCF0354
WP9106 CCF0011
WP9107 CCF0011C
WP9108 CCF0336
WP9110 CCF0328
WP9111 CCF0328C
WP9112 CCF0227
WP9113 CCF0227C
WP9114 CCF0093
WP9115 CCF0093C
WP9116 CCF0094
WP9117 CCF0094C
WP9118 CCF0095
WP9120 CCF0356
WP9125 CCF0302C
WP9128 CCF0047
WP9129 CCF0047C
WP9130 CCF0146
WP9132 CCF0037
WP9134 CCF0063
WP9135 CCF0063C
WP9136 CCF0052
WP9137 CCF0052C
WP9140 CCF0311
WP9142 CCF0028
WP9144 CCF0080
WP9146 CCF0303
WP9147 CCF0303C
WP9148 CCF0107
WP9149 CCF0107C
WP9162 CCF0327
WP9163 CCF0327C
WP9164 CCF0109
WP9165 CCF0109C
WP9166 CCF0021
WP9167 CCF0021C
WP9169 CCF0203C
WP9170 CCF0106
WP9171 CCF0048C
WP9173 CCF0197C
WP9174 CCF0060
WP9175 CCF0060C
WP9176 CCF0012
WP9177 CCF0012C
WP9178 CCF0357
WP9179 CCF0357C
WP9181 CCF0114C
WP9183 CCF0008C
WP9184 CCF0111
WP9186 CCF0116
WP9187 CCF0116C
WP9188 CCF0339
WP9189 CCF0339C
WP9190 CCF0117
WP9192 CCF0123
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...WIX FILTERS CHAMPION
WP9200 CCF0056
WP9202 CCF0108
WP9204 CCF0055
WP9206 CCF0338
WP9208 CCF0006
WP9209 CCF0006C
WP9210 CCF0100
WP9212 CCF0061
WP9214 CCF0309
WP9220 CCF0225
WP9222 CCF0351
WP9224 CCF0125
WP9226 CCF0027
WP9229 CCF0313C
WP9230 CCF0023
WP9231 CCF0023C
WP9232 CCF0118
WP9233 CCF0118C
WP9234 CCF0032
WP9236 CCF0242
WP9238 CCF0026
WP9240 CCF0198
WP9242 CCF0243
WP9244 CCF0030
WP9246 CCF0099
WP9248 CCF0054
WP9250 CCF0119
WP9251 CCF0119C
WP9252 CCF0337
WP9254 CCF0025
WP9256 CCF0120
WP9257 CCF0120C
wp9258 CCF0122
WP9260 CCF0293
WP9263 CCF0349C
WP9265 CCF0350C
WP9267 CCF0348C
WP9268 CCF0126
WP9271 CCF0294C
WP9273 CCF0467C
WP9276 CCF0427
WP9278 CCF0435
WP9280 CCF0413
WP9282 CCF0129
WP9286 CCF0007
WP9290 CCF0051
WP9291 CCF0051C
WP9293 CCF0352C
WP9294 CCF0131
WP9294 CCF0460
WP9296 CCF0132
WP9298 CCF0133
WP9300 CCF0033
WP9302 CCF0003
WP9307 CCF0141C
WP9308 CCF0143
WP9309 CCF0143C
WP9310 CCF0144
WP9311 CCF0144C
WP9313 CCF0038C
WP9314 CCF0017
WP9314 CCF0142
WP9318 CCF0137
WP9319 CCF0137C
WP9320 CCF0139
WP9322 CCF0045
WP9324 CCF0172
WP9326 CCF0162
WP9327 CCF0162C
WP9328 CCF0173
WP9329 CCF0173C
WP9330 CCF0180
WP9331 CCF0180C
WP9332 CCF0196

...WIX FILTERS CHAMPION
WP9335 CCF0149C
WP9336 CCF0458
WP9338 CCF0166
WP9339 CCF0166C
WP9342 CCF0184
WP9343 CCF0184C
WP9344 CCF0034
WP9347 CCF0218RC
WP9348 CCF0182
WP9350 CCF0058
WP9354 CCF0181
WP9356 CCF0134
WP9357 CCF0134C
WP9360 CCF0152
WP9362 CCF0147
WP9365 CCF0150C
WP9366 CCF0155
WP9367 CCF0155C
WP9368 CCF0159
WP9370 CCF0161
WP9373 CCF0169C
WP9374 CCF0383
WP9376 CCF0154
WP9378 CCF0441
WP9380 CCF0455
WP9383 CCF0426C
WP9384 CCF0165
WP9386 CCF0223
WP9389 CCF0171C
WP9390 CCF0175
WP9392 CCF0187
WP9394 CCF0127
WP9394 CCF0178
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COF100030S 1 94 62 3/4"-16 UNF 70
COF100101S 1 76 71.5 3/4"-16 UNF 100
COF100102S 1 95 72 3/4"-16 UNF 102.5
COF100103C 78 88 25 162
COF100103S 1 95 M 22 x 1.5 97,5
COF100104C 78 91.0 24.7 191.0
COF100104S 1 75.0 70.0 13/16"-16 UNF 87.0
COF100105C 79 59 20 105.5
COF100105S 2 93 M 22 x 1.5 136
COF100106C 79 59.0 19.5 105.5
COF100106S 1 75 3/4"-16 UNF 100.5
COF100107C 75 68.0 27.0 117.0
COF100107S 1 75 M 20 x 1.5 101
COF100108C 79 83.0 23.3 121.0
COF100108S 1 93.0 71.5 13/16"-16 UNF 76.0
COF100109S 2 76.0 61.0 3/4"-16 UNF 100.0
COF100110S 2 80 61 M20x1.5 76
COF100112S 1 76.0 71.0 M20x1.5 142.0
COF100113S 1 76.0 3/4"-16 UNF 120.0
COF100114C 73 91.0 22.0 184.0
COF100115C 72 82.5 28.0 128.0
COF100115S 1 76 3/4"-16 UNF 103.5
COF100116S 1 68.0 62.0 M20x1.5 87.0
COF100117S 1 76 71.5 3/4"-16 UNF-2B 100
COF100118S 1 75 61.6 M20x1.5 90.0
COF100119S 2 76 M 20 x 1.5-6H 70
COF100120C 72 83 28 88
COF100121C 72 83 28 110
COF100121S 3 76.0 71.5 M20x1.5 120.0
COF100122S 1 68 62 M20x1.5 87
COF100123S * 1 94.0 75.0 M20x1.5 100.0
COF100124C 80 96.0 13.6 117.5
COF100125C 72 89.0 28 157.0
COF100125S 2 93.0 71.5 3/4"-16 UNF 93
COF100126S 3 77 60.5 3/4"-16 UNF 95
COF100128S 1 66.8 53.4 M20x1.5 85
COF100129C 72 89.5 24.5 219.0
COF100129S 1 68 62 M20x1.5 66
COF100130C 72 83.5 36.5 178.0
COF100130E 35 52 18 55
COF100131E 74 60 22.2 141
COF100134S 1 65.5 61 M20x1.5 75
COF100135S 1 93.0 71.5 M20x1.5 87.0
COF100136S 1 76 M 20 x 1.5 52
COF100137S 3 93.0 71.5 3/4"-16 UNF 151.0
COF100138S 1 65.5 61 3/4"-16 UNF 75.0
COF100141S 1 65.5 53.5 3/4"-16 UNF 87
COF100145S 1 93.0 71.5 3/4"-16 UNF 114.0
COF100148S 1 76 62 3/4"-16 UNF 142
COF100150S 2 93 71.5 3/4"-16 UNF 137.0
COF100151S 1 76.0 71.0 3/4"-16 UNF 142.0
COF100152S 3 93 62 3/4"-16 UNF 128
COF100155C 35 53 18 97
COF100156S 1 79.0 61.5 3/4"-16 UNF 171.0
COF100158S 1 76.0 71.0 3/4"-16 UNF 70.0
COF100160S 1 76.0 71.5 3/4"-16 UNF 120.0
COF100164S 2 93.0 71.5 3/4"-16 UNF 87.0
COF100165S 1 77 3/4"-16 UNF 87
COF100168S 1 76 62 3/4"-16 UNF 120
COF100170S 2 76.0 61.0 3/4"-16 UNF 76.0
COF100180S 1 68 63 3/4"-16 UNF 66
COF100181S 1 93.3 3/4"-16 UNF 92
COF100182S 1 75 3/4"-16 UNF 92
COF100183S 1 75 71.7 3/4"-16 UNF 123
COF100203S 1 68 M18x1.5 70
COF100204S 1 79.0 61.5 3/4"-16 UNF 91.0
COF100208S 2 76 61 M20x1.5 102
COF100209S 2 93.0 71.5 3/4"-16 UNF 102.0
COF100219S 1 68 M 20 x 1.5 66
COF100220S 2 88 M20x1.5 89
COF100226S 2 93,3 M 20 x 1.5 87
COF100230S 1 76 62 3/4"-16 UNF 76
COF100235S 1 76.0 71.0 3/4"-16 UNF 87.0
COF100270S 4 109 36 3/4"-16 UNF 142
COF100271S 2 90.0 87.5 M26x1.5 126.0
COF100272S 1 76.0 71.5 1"-12 UNF 120.5
COF100274S 2 101.0 79.0 M24x1.5 121.0
COF100275S 2 101.0 79.0 M24x1.5 84.0
COF100283S 2 98.0 63.0 M24x1.5 86.0
COF100284S 1 102.0 73.0 M26x1.5 150.5
COF100288S 2 96 M26x1.5 136
COF100289S 2 84 3/4"x16;UNF 3/4"-16 114.5
COF100502E 76 81.5 27.5 88.5
COF100504E 35 84 42 104

COF100505E 74 64.0 27 154
COF100506E 74 62.5 22.5 160.0
COF100507E 35 64 33 115
COF100508E 35 64.0 33 115
COF100509E 35 64 26 115
COF100510E 74 52.0 21.5 77.5
COF100511E 35 76.5 29.5 80
COF100512E 35 52.0 21.5 115.5
COF100513E 77 70 32 198
COF100514E 35 82.5 36.0 159.5
COF100515E 76 82.0 25.5 110.0
COF100516E 77 83.0 25.0 161.0
COF100517E 35 64 25.5 104
COF100518E 35 64 33 115
COF100519E 77 62 28 88
COF100520E 74 59.0 30.0 77.0
COF100521E 35 52.5 20 87
COF100524E 67 64.5 28.5 72.5
COF100525E 77 72 16 140.7
COF100527E 74 64.3 33.2 62.0
COF100528E 35 68 29.5 79.5
COF100529E 35 71.8 25.6 99.5
COF100530E 76 65.5 25 69.6
COF100531E 76 65.0 24.5 83.5
COF100532E 76 91 34 92
COF100533E 35 57.5 27.0 89.5
COF100534E 35 64.3 27 125
COF100535E 35 67.0 29.5 73.0
COF100536E 35 64 31 74
COF100539E 35 82 32 171
COF100540E 76 65.0 33.0 72
COF100544E 35 72 31 79
COF100545E 35 64.3 27 155
COF100547E 77 82.0 27.4 123.0
COF100548E 77 81.0 28.0 109.5
COF100549E 35 64.5 27 153
COF100550E 35 46.5 21.5 157
COF100552E 35 64.5 32.5 135.5
COF100555E 35 52 18 116
COF100557E 76 91.0 34.0 60.5
COF100558E 76 72 27 83
COF100559E 77 57.3 22 106
COF100560E 77 72.5 46.5 92
COF100561E 76 62.0 31.7 117.0
COF100562E 35 64 31 125
COF100563E 76 82 151
COF100564E 35 65.0 34.0 86.0
COF100565E 76 71.5 28.6 200.5
COF100566E 35 72.5 30.0 95.0
COF100567E 77 70.0 28.0 81
COF100568E 76 62.5 35.0 89.0
COF100569E 77 77.0 26.0 101.0
COF100570E 35 64.5 31 112
COF100571E 35 75.0 41.5 79.0
COF100572E 35 64.5 31.5 115.5
COF100573E 35 83.0 37.5 103.0
COF100574E 76 58 24.5 112
COF100575E 35 61 25 119
COF100578E 77 67 14 101.2
COF100579E 76 64 26 172
COF100580E 76 65 21 101
COF100581E 35 73 111
COF100582E 35 73 77
COF100583E 35 65.5 95
COF100584E 77 74 104
COF100585E 35 91 124
COF100586E 35 65 21 83
COF100587E 35 61 57
COF100588E 74 83 38 149
COF100596E 35 65 31.5 154.5
COF100598E 35 66 25 104
COF100599E 76 64 32.8 115
COF100600E 45 66 105
COF100601E 35 60 28 56.5
COF100603E 35 73 39.5 130.5
COF100604E 76 68.5 128
COF100605E 35 68 26 67
COF100606E 77 66 26 106
COF100609S 1 77 M 20 x 1.5 74
COF100611S 1 76 M 20 x 1.5 85
COF100613E 71.8 25.5 142.5
COF100622S 83 76 3/4" - 16UNF - 2B 98
COF100625S 1 76 M 20 x 1.5 172
COF100635E 76 64 26 76

* While Stocks Last
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COF100636E 65 83
COF100647E 35 63 22 135
COF100673E 76 65 103
COF100676S 1 76,5 3/4" - 16UNF - 2B 80
COF100678S 2 81 M 20 x 1.5 92.5
COF100679S 1 68 M 20 x 1.5 75
COF100680E 91 72 26 100
COF100682E 97 71 28,6 86,5
COF100683S 2 94 M 22 x 1.5 171
COF100684E 91 66 26 126
COF100692E 74 57.5 25 111.5
COF100693E 76 72 31 92
COF100695E 77 91,5 63
COF100697E 74 53 24 112
COF100699E 71.2 25.8 99.5
COF100701E 76 78 38.5 95
COF100702E 74 64 25,7 155,5
COF100783S 1 68 M 20 x 1.5 66
COF100786E 77 65 82
COF100787E 76 65 69
COF101102S 1 76 M 18 x 1.5 87
COF101103S 1 76.0 71.0 M20x1.5 70.0
COF101105S 1 76.0 71.0 M18x1.5 100.0
COF101106S 1 76.0 71.0 M18x1.5 76.0
COF101107S 2 93 62 M22x1.5 76
COF101108S 2 94 M22x1.5 144
COF101270S 2 101 63.5 M26x1.5 121
COF101286S 83 76 3/4"-16 UNF 97
COF101287S 2 90 3/4"-16 UNF 148
COF101288S 2 93 3/4"-16 UNF 142.0
COF101289S 1 81 M 26 x 1.5 162
COF101597E 35 71 156
COF101610E 35 83 38 108
COF102101S 3 76 M27x1.5 142
COF102103S 1 76.0 71.0 3/4"-16 UNF 87.0
COF102105S 2 93.0 71.5 3/4"-16 UNF 137.0
COF102106S 2 97.0 71.5 M22x1.5 101.0
COF102108S 1 79.0 61.5 M20x1.5 123.0
COF102109S 1 77.0 71.0 13/16"-16 UNF 95.0
COF102110S 2 76.0 61.0 3/4"-16 UNF 100.0
COF102116S 1 76.0 71.5 3/4"-16 UNF 60.0
COF102119S 1 93.0 71.5 3/4"-16 UNF 171.0
COF102126S 1 69.5 53.0 M20x1.5 85.0
COF102137S 2 68 55 M20x1.5 66
COF102138S 1 76 62 M20x1.5 94
COF102270S 2 93.0 71.5 1"-12 UNF 132.0
COF102271S 1 76.0 71.5 1"-12 UNF 100.0
COF103101S 1 77.0 71.5 M16x1.5 77.0
COF103105S 1 93.0 71.5 M20x1.5 102.0
COF500286S 83 76 3/4"-16 UNF 97
LFT
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CAF100101R 48 243 177 46
CAF100102R 48 277 218 63
CAF100103R 48 270 202 49.5
CAF100105R * 53 257 199 61
CAF100106R 48 231 182 63
CAF100107R 48 203 156 50
CAF100108R * 53 230 173 50
CAF100110R 48 263 214 57
CAF100115R 48 128 86 218
CAF100117R 47 168 120 123.5
CAF100118R 48 302 245 61.5
CAF100120R * 53 283 220 56
CAF100121R 48 234.5 181 58
CAF100122R 48 242 176 57
CAF100123R 48 194 146 61
CAF100124R 48 175.5 120 59.5
CAF100132R 51 127.5 85 306
CAF100133R 48 126 64 213
CAF100136R 48 243 194 51
CAF100145R 48 245 188 62.5
CAF100147R 48 163 93 238
CAF100148R 49 360 283 60
CAF100149R 48 300 211 86.5
CAF100151R 60 380 320 61
CAF100153R 48 239 185 50.5
CAF100155R 48 315 242 51
CAF100159R 60 290 230 44
CAF100162R 48 132 87 165
CAF100165R 47 131 96 160
CAF100169R 48 286 238 44.6
CAF100184R 48 240 185 94
CAF100186R 53 162 84 287
CAF100190R 48 262 207 63
CAF100191R 62 214 168 57
CAF100198R 48 153.5 88 151.5
CAF100200R 48 111.2 76.2 177.8
CAF100208R * 53 292 223 40
CAF100209R 53 219 109 145
CAF100211R 55 260 21 47
CAF100212R 48 176.5 87 128
CAF100215R 53 188 78 125.5
CAF100224R * 53 286 233 60
CAF100225R 60 351 200 49
CAF100226R 60 360 195 48
CAF100228R 49 405 326 57
CAF100229R 49 405 326 84
CAF100230R 48 126.5 84 254
CAF100233R 48 168 120 123
CAF100247R 58 282 12.5 42
CAF100249R 55 246 239 43.5
CAF100254R 48 184 118 116
CAF100401C 45 61.5 194
CAF100408C 48 150 104.5 256
CAF100409C 48 78 42.5 142
CAF100414C 60 140 92 208
CAF100417C 48 124 66 171
CAF100419C 60 241.4 163.4 147
CAF100429C 48 150 92 180
CAF100430C 48 136.5 74.5 264
CAF100431C 48 160 100 179
CAF100432C 51 131 91.5 268
CAF100434C 51 110.5 72.5 179
CAF100436C 52 205 134 175
CAF100438C 60 139.5 101 165
CAF100439C 51 147 89 250
CAF100440C 51 117.5 72.5 262
CAF100441C 76 124 58 152
CAF100442C 60 116 66 214
CAF100443C 60 146 100 377
CAF100446C 60 106 58 332
CAF100449C 60 168.5 97 303.5
CAF100450C 51 122 246
CAF100456C 51 131 93 207
CAF100457C 60 141 82 174
CAF100458C 67 137 79 199
CAF100459C 60 170 69.5 91
CAF100460C 65 146 108 498
CAF100461C 56 119 80.5 338
CAF100462C 56 119 80.5 434
CAF100463C 56 120.5 81.5 437
CAF100464C 133 62.5 253
CAF100465C 59 185 74 330
CAF100467C 66 136 69 227
CAF100468C 60 91 50 135

CAF100469C 67 137 68.5 195
CAF100470C 51 146 85.5 283
CAF100471C 74 174.5 94 141.5
CAF100473C 66 175 81 174
CAF100474C 60 146.5 95 261
CAF100475C 52 164 91 355
CAF100476C 65 179 112 237
CAF100485C 51 151 78 168
CAF100487C 45 149 74 170
CAF100488C 59 155 86 199
CAF100489R 51 168 102 167
CAF100490R * 51 110 63 186
CAF100491C 51 135 227
CAF100492C * 51 127 295
CAF100493C 77 153.5 70 207
CAF100494C 60 180 205
CAF100495C 51 136 71.5 235
CAF100496R 60 158 90 240
CAF100497C 60 147 95 218
CAF100499C 60 151 88 184
CAF100705R 51 166 85 353
CAF100706R 51 164 86 238
CAF100708R 74 127 70 174
CAF100710R * 59 134 72 286
CAF100711R 51 150 71 338
CAF100712R 53 305 261 52
CAF100713R 53 296 240 73
CAF100714C 53 116 70 270.5
CAF100715C 53 108 70 270
CAF100716R 49 91
CAF100718R * 55 224.5 219.3 29
CAF100719R 53 297 242 67
CAF100720R * 61 332 252 38
CAF100721R 52 205 172 176.5
CAF100722R 47 219 109 120
CAF100723R 47 219 31 120
CAF100732R 72 220 120 173.5
CAF100736R 60 206 128 127
CAF100737R 75 255 109 145
CAF101066R 45 130 236
CAF101079R 35 153 90 187
CAF101081R 169 78 122
CAF101109R 74 110 72 243
CAF101112R 72 153 80 342
CAF101251R 60 167
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CAF100501P 40 334 134 57
CAF100502P 40 333.0 135.0 40.5
CAF100503P 40 381.0 115.0 57.7
CAF100504P 41 320.0 182.0 36.5
CAF100505P 40 212.5 212.5 55.5
CAF100506P 40 272.0 133.0 39.5
CAF100507P 40 254.0 211.0 47.0
CAF100508P 40 199 94 49
CAF100513P 40 303 171 32.5
CAF100514P * 41 338.0 136.0 30.0
CAF100515P 40 435 156 29.7
CAF100516P 42 288.0 170.0 60.0
CAF100517P 42 472.0 170.5 45
CAF100518P 40 354 140 37
CAF100520P 40 175 90 49.7
CAF100521P 40 226 134.5 42
CAF100522P 40 247.0 165.0 38.5
CAF100523P * 40 300 198 49.0
CAF100527P 40 254.5 149.5 57.0
CAF100528P 40 356.0 246.0 50.0
CAF100529P 40 325.0 101.0 57.0
CAF100531P 40 336.5 165.0 37.0
CAF100532P 40 334.0 242.5 56.0
CAF100533P 40 236.0 86.0 47.0
CAF100534P 40 349.0 148.0 36.5
CAF100535P 40 245.0 131.0 52
CAF100540P 40 270.0 158.0 34.5
CAF100543P 40 325.0 156 66.5
CAF100544P 42 251.5 224.0 34.5
CAF100547P 40 287.0 213.0 39.5
CAF100548P 40 281.0 170 35.0
CAF100549P 40 309 153 42
CAF100550P 40 265 156.5 58
CAF100551P 40 260.0 144.0 50.0
CAF100552P 40 346 115.5 58
CAF100554P 40 285.0 184.0 39.5
CAF100557P 40 202 150.0 50.0
CAF100558P 40 248 184 56.5
CAF100560P 40 343 141.0 37.5
CAF100561P 40 342.0 177.0 47.0
CAF100562P 40 364 184.5 51
CAF100563P 42 380.0 171.0 50.0
CAF100564P 40 246 169 57
CAF100565P 43 309.0 157.5 42.3
CAF100567P 40 255 215 56.75
CAF100568P 40 258 212 41
CAF100570P 40 255 215 56.75
CAF100572P 40 306 184 55
CAF100573P 40 249.0 168.0 39.0
CAF100576P 40 307 116.5 42
CAF100577P 40 246 153 36
CAF100579P 40 298.0 158.0 36.5
CAF100582P 40 278 185 56
CAF100583P 40 267 228 55.5
CAF100585P 42 245 179 41
CAF100588P 40 248.0 262.0 58.0
CAF100590P 40 324.0 150.0 58.0
CAF100596P * 42 248.0 148.0 40.0
CAF100598P 40 309 230 26
CAF100599P 40 309.0 230.0 26.0
CAF100604P 44 225.0 168.0 32.0
CAF100605P 42 224.5 168.0 51.0
CAF100607P 40 243 178 57.5
CAF100611P 40 290.0 134.0 47,5
CAF100612P 40 257.0 185.0 55.5
CAF100614P * 40 261.0 143.0 56.0
CAF100615P 40 296.5 100 49.2
CAF100618P 40 280.0 160.0 44.5
CAF100619P 44 158 170 30.0
CAF100623P 44 257.0 163.0 40.0
CAF100624P 40 304.0 170.5 58.5
CAF100625P 42 228.0 220.0 61.0
CAF100626P 40 222.5 242 58
CAF100628P 40 284.0 170.5 58.0
CAF100631P 40 268.0 108.0 56.5
CAF100632P 40 397.0 150.0 40.0
CAF100633P 40 308 184 67
CAF100634P 40 310 149 55
CAF100636P 40 256.0 205.0 43.5
CAF100638P 40 296.5 87.0 41.0
CAF100639P 40 258 124 48
CAF100640P 40 212.0 166.0 35.0
CAF100641P 40 211 167 54.5
CAF100643P 40 254.4 199.2 35.0

CAF100644P 40 348.0 185.0 42.0
CAF100646P 40 184.0 207.0 43.0
CAF100647P 40 229 89 44.5
CAF100648P 42 378.0 140.0 37.0
CAF100649P 40 256.0 106.5 62.0
CAF100651P 40 579.0 165.0 47.5
CAF100652P 42 245.0 179.0 38.5
CAF100654P 40 367.0 149.0 57.5
CAF100655P 40 248.0 170.0 42.0
CAF100656P 40 380.0 149 57
CAF100657P 40 303 228 26
CAF100661P 43 241.0 138.0 40.0
CAF100663P 40 200.0 139.5 43.0
CAF100665P 40 227.0 170.0 34.0
CAF100666P 44 290 246 37
CAF100668P 40 340.0 207.0 40.0
CAF100669P 40 222.8 192 56.45
CAF100670P 40 339.0 205.0 40.5
CAF100671P 40 255 177.5 37.5
CAF100672P 42 333.0 156.0 44.3
CAF100675P 40 224.0 225.0 36.5
CAF100676P 40 226.0 167.0 41.0
CAF100677P 40 266 170 42.0
CAF100678P 40 243.0 210.0 39.0
CAF100681P 40 245.0 168.0 63.0
CAF100682P 40 210.5 200.5 39.0
CAF100683P 40 245.0 205.0 40.0
CAF100684P 40 244.5 190.5 34
CAF100685P 42 343 169 40.5
CAF100686P 40 256.0 222 35.0
CAF100687P 40 236 235.0 39
CAF100688P 40 328.0 265.0 65.0
CAF100689P 40 292.0 234.0 42.0
CAF100690P 40 259.0 205.0 58.0
CAF100692P 40 315.0 275.0 80.0
CAF100693P 40 287.0 156.0 43.0
CAF100694P 40 310 211 54
CAF100695P 40 230.0 201.0 55.0
CAF100696P 40 419 187.5 31.5
CAF100697P 40 267 147.5 47
CAF100698P 40 271 118 57
CAF100699P 64 317.0 174.0 58.0
CAF100700P 40 334 190.0 56
CAF100701P 40 254 212.5 69
CAF100702P 40 214.0 140.0 56.0
CAF100703P 40 242 188 58
CAF100705P 40 265.5 124.0 60.5
CAF100706P 40 272 201 57
CAF100707P 40 316.0 262.0 40.0
CAF100708P 40 207 170 86.5
CAF100709P 40 325.0 134.5 42.0
CAF100710P 40 305.0 135.0 62.0
CAF100711P 40 297 165 57
CAF100712P 40 320 150 43
CAF100713P 40 280.0 158.0 50.0
CAF100714P 40 270.0 170 50
CAF100715P 64 216 218 58.5
CAF100716P 40 246.0 262.0 58.0
CAF100717P 40 520.0 86.0 55.0
CAF100718P 40 290 207 42
CAF100719P 64 213 218 71
CAF100720P 40 186 78 57
CAF100721P 40 367 134 58
CAF100722P 40 282.0 180.0 58.0
CAF100723P 42 320 150 43
CAF100724P 64 176 139 76
CAF100725P 43 202.0 187.5 34.0
CAF100726P 40 186 139.5 50
CAF100727P 40 193.0 200.0 48.0
CAF100728P 40 235.0 190.0 50.0
CAF100729P 40 246 170 49.1
CAF100730P 40 249.0 228.0 50.0
CAF100731P 40 246.5 159.5 37.5
CAF100733P 40 282 218 60
CAF100734P 40 288 189 42.5
CAF100735P 40 386 138 47
CAF100736P 40 304.0 155.5 44
CAF100737P 40 312 102 42
CAF100738P 40 341.0 142.0 51.0
CAF100739P 40 376.0 83.0 56.5
CAF100740P 40 245 157 44
CAF100741P 40 231.5 193 58.9
CAF100742P 40 295 230 56
CAF100743P 40 281 123 48.5
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CAF100744P 40 278 97 58
CAF100746P 44 378 146 54,5
CAF100748P 40 378 191.5 42
CAF100751P 44 359.5 247.0 33.0
CAF100752P 40 207 168.5 78.5
CAF100753P 40 333 102 43
CAF100754P 40 246 168.0 75
CAF100755P 64 243.0 189 59
CAF100756P 40 279 159 59
CAF100757P 40 285.0 154.0 50.0
CAF100758P 64 242 190 57
CAF100759P 43 323.0 214.0 42.0
CAF100760P 40 298.0 237.0 32.5
CAF100761P 40 305.0 196.0 58.0
CAF100762P 40 266 172.5 57
CAF100764P 40 266.0 145.0 40.0
CAF100766P 40 241.0 192.0 34.0
CAF100767P 44 240.0 204.0 61.0
CAF100768P 40 373.0 136.0 54.0
CAF100769P 40 284 250 57
CAF100770P 40 297 282 56
CAF100772P 40 395 166 41
CAF100773P 40 294.0 231.0 47.0
CAF100774P 40 286.0 150.0 57.0
CAF100775P 40 172.0 217.0 48.0
CAF100777P 40 260 232.0 41
CAF100779P 40 268 118.0 46.5
CAF100780P 40 306.0 120.0 42.0
CAF100781P 40 316.0 192.0 59.0
CAF100785P 40 357 134.7 49.5
CAF100787P 40 378 155 57
CAF100788P 40 419 227 41
CAF100789P 40 395 182 46
CAF100792P 40 257.5 126.0 46
CAF100793P 40 280.5 188.5 57.0
CAF100794P 93 320 270 53.5
CAF100795P 42 325 272 55
CAF100797P 40 332 102 57
CAF100800P 40 290.0 206.0 46.5
CAF100801P 43 222.0 188.0 46.0
CAF100802P 43 300.0 221.0 36.5
CAF100805P 40 300 155 42
CAF100806P 40 342.0 135.0 70.0
CAF100808P 40 388 185 56
CAF100809P 40 257 115 44.5
CAF100810P 40 219 168 33.13
CAF100811P 41 247.0 120.0 53.5
CAF100812P 41 329.0 108.0 40.5
CAF100813P 41 289 151 49
CAF100814P 40 266.5 212.5 68
CAF100815P 43 310.0 155.5 42.0
CAF100816P 40 321.5 152.5 61
CAF100817P 40 361 81 59
CAF100818P 40 205 163 38.5
CAF100819P 40 317.5 199.0 42.0
CAF100820P 40 239.8 140.5 58.6
CAF100822P 40 291.5 125.5 58.0
CAF100823P 40 329 216 51
CAF100824P 40 267 135.5 27.0
CAF100825P 40 259.5 178.5 50.0
CAF100826P 40 204.0 214.0 51.0
CAF100827P 40 425 94 51
CAF100828P 40 317.0 163.0 58.0
CAF100829P 40 199.0 248.0 52.0
CAF100830P 40 280 172.5 56
CAF100831P 40 276.0 188.0 51.5
CAF100832P 41 314.5 200.0 37.0
CAF100833P 40 320 177 48
CAF100834P 40 246.0 167.5 80.0
CAF100835P 40 250.0 116.5 57.0
CAF100836P 40 250 132 58
CAF100837P 40 315 186.5 57.8
CAF100838P 40 326.0 252.0 47.5
CAF100839P 44 326.5 252 51
CAF100840P 64 197.0 171.0 37.0
CAF100841P 40 274.0 173.0 41.5
CAF100842P 64 404.0 173.0 35.0
CAF100843P 40 252.0 172.0 46.0
CAF100844P 44 250 210 36
CAF100845P 40 339.0 151.0 45.0
CAF100846P 40 338 171 39
CAF100847P 95 305 144 85
CAF100848P 40 308.0 185.0 41.5
CAF100849P 40 351.0 216.0 56.0

CAF100850P 94 355 152 58
CAF100851P 40 256.0 175.0 41.0
CAF100852P 40 245 185 68
CAF100853P 40 239.0 189.5 41.5
CAF100854P 40 266.0 116.0 63.0
CAF100855P 40 251.0 114.5 38.0
CAF100856P 44 238 215.5 38.8
CAF100857P 40 233.0 191.0 50.0
CAF100858P 40 321 153 35
CAF100859P 40 314 113 57.0
CAF100860P 64 350.0 223.0 57.5
CAF100861P 64 301 238 67
CAF100862P 95 454 89 53
CAF100863P 40 381.0 157.0 41.0
CAF100864P 40 308.0 185.0 46.0
CAF100865P 40 315.0 167.0 45.0
CAF100866P 40 248.0 209.0 55.0
CAF100867P 40 274.0 185.0 58.0
CAF100868P 40 301.0 226.0 55.0
CAF100869P 82 298.5 153.5 42.0
CAF100870P 43 362.0 236.5 51.5
CAF100871P 40 315 276,5 70
CAF100872P 40 352.3 264.8 58.4
CAF100873P 40 264.0 134.0 54.0
CAF100874P 43 245.0 239.0 76.0
CAF100875P 40 255 219 42
CAF100876P 64 215.0 165.0 47.0
CAF100877P 43 271 237 74
CAF100878P 43 241.5 238.5 58
CAF100879P 64 249 130 55
CAF100880P 43 177.0 166.0 57.0
CAF100881P 43 267.0 182.5 53.0
CAF100882P 43 228.0 178.0 52.5
CAF100883P 40 347.0 223.0 48.0
CAF100885P 40 354 102 50
CAF100886P 43 312 232 52
CAF100887P 300 234 62
CAF100888P 64 165 196.5 70
CAF100889P 40 271.9 250 47.9
CAF100890P 40 267 167 34
CAF100891P 43 199 189 50
CAF100892P 43 226 128 35
CAF100893P 40 314 149.5 76
CAF100894P 64 46 294 201
CAF100895P 40 322.5 127.6 53.4
CAF100896P 43 279 227.5 49
CAF100899P 43 207.0 245.0 52.0
CAF100915P 40 247 191 66
CAF100916P 95 346 204 50
CAF100917P 44 255 306 37
CAF100918P 40 235 164 58
CAF100919P 43 224.5 195.0 44.5
CAF100920P 43 252 238 56
CAF100921P 90 500 84 58
CAF100922P 43 170 147 52
CAF100923P 40 306 150 57
CAF100924P 40 212 200 62.5
CAF100925P 43 260 173 43.5
CAF100926P 40 204 240 46
CAF100927P 43 310 155.5 42
CAF100928P 44 291.0 210.0 39.5
CAF100929P 40 365 147 43
CAF100930P 40 207 151.5 40
CAF100931P 40 290 183.5 27
CAF100932P 40 228 212 68
CAF100933P 43 189 154 52
CAF100934P 40 311 273 47
CAF100935P 43 258 163 53
CAF100936P 40 200 208 65
CAF100937P 40 220 186 36
CAF100938P 40 330 216 58
CAF100939P 43 358 156 33
CAF100940P 43 241.5 176 46
CAF100941P 40 267 111 35
CAF100942P 43 317 193 44
CAF100943P 43 234 179 30
CAF100944P 43 217.0 218.5 35.5
CAF100945P 93 260 268 37
CAF100946P 43 247 124 51
CAF100947P 40 260 180 40
CAF100949P 44 294.0 234.0 50.5
CAF100950P 40 294 171 57
CAF100951P 43 191 160 54
CAF100952P 40 212 202 59
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CAF100954P 44 291 259 42.5
CAF100955P 40 247.5 198 73
CAF100956P 40 232 136 34
CAF100957P * 43 291 90 63
CAF100958P 40 353.5 242 35
CAF100961P 40 231 145 41
CAF100962P 43 229.5 186.5 51.5
CAF100963P 40 225 137 32
CAF100964P 43 310 229.5 51.5
CAF100965P 43 265 172 30.5
CAF100966P 43 238 138 42
CAF100967P 43 186 171 53
CAF100968P 43 248 167 36.5
CAF100969P * 40 242 120 47
CAF100970P 43 305 183,5 42
CAF100971P 40 278 168 74
CAF100972P 40 297 234 51.5
CAF100973P 40 303 174 42
CAF100974P 40 343 145.5 76
CAF100975P * 40 358 182 84
CAF100976P 40 350 141 86
CAF100977P 40 306 160 50
CAF100978P 40 280 160 35
CAF100979P 40 250 151 39
CAF100980P 40 261 96 71
CAF100981P 40 247.4 196.8 55
CAF100982P 40 236 148 41
CAF100983P 43 248 154 42
CAF100984P 40 460 85.5 70.5
CAF100985P 43 333 136 37
CAF100986P 44 256.5 249 34
CAF100988P * 40 185 171 87
CAF100989P 44 212 222 50
CAF100997P 94 359 131.5 37
CAF100998P 40 272 165 31
CAF101010P 270 180 49
CAF101011P 256 204 50
CAF101012P 205 189 59
CAF101013P 212 202 69
CAF101014P 95 269 139.5 33
CAF101024P 40 265 181 37
CAF101026P 43 267 189 51.3
CAF101028P 43 276 226 42
CAF101029P 40 229 168 33
CAF101032P 43 256 146 53.6
CAF101033P 43 212 132.5 33.5
CAF101049P 40 335.0 174 53.0
CAF101051P 43 180 153 46
CAF101052P 43 232 142 30
CAF101060P 43 273 104 78.0
CAF101062P 95 274 123 68
CAF101063P 95 230 205 66
CAF101064P 40 292 177 70
CAF101065P 40 219 236 57
CAF101067P 44 265 187 30.5
CAF101068P 40 300 238 58
CAF101069P 44 238.5 120.5 59
CAF101071P 44 243 171 49
CAF101072P 43 232 227 33.5
CAF101077P 95 292 177 80
CAF101078P 40 294 202 80
CAF101080P 44 260 175.5 58
CAF101082P 44 236 161 55.5
CAF101083P 43 224 193 27
CAF101092P 40 256 201 46
CAF101106P 40 326 96 57
CAF101107P 40 293 200 43
CAF101110P 92 281.5 298 35
CAF101111P 40 227 204 44
CAF101139P 64 314 146 51
CAF101201P 95 302 211 65
CAF101215P 95 307 141 62
CAF101245P 95 238 205 50
CAF101248P 95 344.5 135.5 78
CAF101258P 93 316 261 61
CAF101953P 43 245.0 147.5 43.0
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CFF100101 20 53 119
CFF100102 * 21 48 8 90.5
CFF100104 20 36 8 105
CFF100105 22 30 104,5
CFF100110 * 21 72 8 131.5
CFF100111 24 78 M 16 x 1.5 155
CFF100114 25 87 179.5
CFF100115 5 76 M16x1.5 108
CFF100116 5 86.2 M12x1.5 102
CFF100117 24 81.5 M16x1.5 185
CFF100118 26 81.5 M16x1.5 M45x1.5 186.5
CFF100120 24 89 M16x1.5 125
CFF100122 31 69 17.5 87
CFF100124 24 80 M16x1.5 186.5
CFF100131 29 87 71.4
CFF100132 29 86.5 110
CFF100133 5 76 71.5 M14x1.5 91
CFF100134 25 87 171
CFF100135 70 65 14 100
CFF100138 25 80.5 173.5
CFF100139 35 69 13.7 114
CFF100141 31 80 13.5 59
CFF100142 25 87 201
CFF100143 26 98 1"-14 104
CFF100144 24 83 M16x1.5 175
CFF100145 26 97,5 3/4"-16 M 36 x 1.5 140,5
CFF100146 26 94 72 M20x1.5 M36x1.5 140
CFF100148 27 80 M20x1.5 M22x1.5 121.5
CFF100149 26 93.2 3/4"-16 M36x1.5 140.5
CFF100201 32 59 139.5
CFF100203 33 55 M14x1.5 M12x1.5 134
CFF100204 33 80 M14x1.5 M12x1.5 155
CFF100205 33 74 M14x1.5 M12x1.5 129.5
CFF100206 32 81 159
CFF100209 28 89 15.5 165
CFF100210 33 74 M14x1.5 M12x1.5 147
CFF100211 33 70 56 M14x1.5 M12x1.25 124
CFF100212 33 81.5 M14x1.5 M12x1.5 167
CFF100215 32 60 122
CFF100216 33 82 M14x1.5 175
CFF100217 33 80 M14x1.5 M12x1.5 174.5
CFF100218 32 81 146.5
CFF100219 33 55 M 16 x 1.5 M 16 x 1.5 108
CFF100224 32 64 144
CFF100225 32 60 161.5
CFF100226 32 55 8 209.5
CFF100228 * 33 71 57 M14x1.5 M12x1.25 120
CFF100229 34 86 70 M14x1.5 M12x1.25 95
CFF100230 32 74 8 159
CFF100235 * 32 56 8 170
CFF100236 32 55 140
CFF100237 32 74 168,5
CFF100238 32 55 300
CFF100239 32 52 12.5 174.5
CFF100240 33 55 M14x1.5 M14x1.25 114
CFF100246 32 51 8 175
CFF100247 32 87.5 8 200
CFF100248 32 80 7.9 211
CFF100249 28 86 139
CFF100250 45 95 81.8 80.5
CFF100251 31 82 30 78
CFF100252 31 69.5 20 52
CFF100253 31 69.5 20 92
CFF100254 24 80 M16x1.5 185
CFF100255 35 69.5 19.4 93
CFF100256 25 80.1 183
CFF100257 27 86 120
CFF100258 25 88 199
CFF100259 24 86.8 71.5 M12x1.5 102
CFF100260 25 88 164
CFF100262 25 80 157
CFF100263 24 89 145
CFF100268 25 88 174
CFF100276 25 55.5 152
CFF100401 35 92 15 74.5
CFF100402 76 78.5 14.4 65.5
CFF100403 24 84.6 M16X1.5 160
CFF100405 24 85 M 16 x 1.5 186,5
CFF100408 26 80 M16X1.5 187
CFF100409 91 67 11.4 100
CFF100413 31 77.5 19 77.5
CFF100414 25 80 176
CFF100415 35 71 20 120
CFF100416 35 71 20.5 86.5

CFF100417 24 93 3/4"-16 130
CFF100418 36 86.5 10 100
CFF100420 32 59.5 8 160
CFF100421 * 33 74.5 M14X1.5 M14X1.5 165
CFF100423 35 83 38 142
CFF100424 33 55 250
CFF100426 32 55 8 340
CFF100427 24 81 M16X1.5 163
CFF100428 39 55 8 315
CFF100429 32 55 8 274
CFF100430 35 82 19.3 127.5
CFF100431 25 80 160.5
CFF100432 32 55 8 329.5
CFF100433 39 55 310
CFF100434 39 55 207
CFF100435 32 55 8 274
CFF100436 32 55 8 154.3
CFF100437 32 74.5 8 131
CFF100438 32 74.5 8 160
CFF100440 37 92 125
CFF100441 38 91 127
CFF100442 37 86 8 105
CFF100445 28 83 196
CFF100446 27 84 69 172
CFF100447 35 83.5 19 116
CFF100449 39 106 10 132
CFF100450 32 55 7.9 206
CFF100451 26 98 70 173
CFF100452 28 81 58 3/4"-16 M36x1.5 123.5
CFF100453 25 80 189
CFF100454 39 121 10 112
CFF100455 32 74.5 8 165.5
CFF100456 37 88 135
CFF100457 32 80.5 8 163
CFF100458 25 88 174
CFF100459 140 16.4 181
CFF100460 32 81 10 278.5
CFF100461 37 86 79 121
CFF100462 31 65 19.4 95.5
CFF100463 32 64 54 122
CFF100464 27 70 11 M14x1.5 109
CFF100466 32 55 8 183
CFF100467 25 88 8 182
CFF100468 32 59.5 54.5 146
CFF100469 35 71 17.5 110
CFF100470 33 67 M14x1.5 93
CFF100471 32 74.5 10 176.5
CFF100472 31 78 19 110
CFF100473 37 88 10 200
CFF100475 28 22 8 195.7
CFF100476 33 70 M14x1.5 173
CFF100477 52 82.5 31.5 75.9
CFF100478 25 61.2 164.5
CFF100479 25 82.5 176.5
CFF100481 28 109 M16x1.5 M36x1.5 139
CFF100482 81 96.5 138.5
CFF100483 37 92 126
CFF100484 32 51 7.9 152
CFF100485 29 110.5 1"-14 73.5
CFF100486 52 106 89.5
CFF100487 35 80.5 23.5 111
CFF100488 25 65 164.5
CFF100489 5 84 47.5 3/4"-16 90
CFF100490 25 86.5 7.9 187
CFF100491 25 90 10 M10x1.5 143
CFF100492 25 90 158
CFF100493 28 80.5 M16x1.5 M10x1.5 143.5
CFF100494 37 113 9.9 M10x1.5 122
CFF100495 37 98 M10x1.5 124
CFF100496 37 130 9.9 M10x1.5 126.5
CFF100497 37 98 9.9 M10x1.5 120
CFF100498 37 113 10 M10x1.5 138
CFF100499 32 56 250
CFF100500 39 95 82.5 194
CFF100501 29 98 1"-14 104
CFF100502 25 88.2 204
CFF100503 25 89.2 204
CFF100512 84 79 57.5
CFF100520 2 94 M20x1.5 94
CFF100521 26 85 M36X1.5 UNF 3/4"-16 173
CFF100523 35 79 11.2 136.5
CFF100524 25 88.1 M10x1.5 198
CFF100525 26 90 M36 x 1.5 3/4"-16 UNF 120
CFF100526 85 70 154
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CFF100527 85 70 108
CFF100528 32 56 250
CFF100529 86 70 M14x1.5 M14x1.5 122
CFF100530 89 80 208
CFF100564 77 89 25 92
CFF100567 36 86.5 125
CFF100568 2 107 M36x1.5 M20x1.5 104
CFF100569 2 97 M22x1.5 M20x1.5 142
CFF100570 85 71 135
CFF100571 85 71 158
CFF100573 86 65 M14x1.5 M12x1.5 101
CFF100575 85 74 135
CFF100576 86 70 M12x1.25 M14x1.5 123
CFF100577 85 71 M14x1.5 137
CFF100578 86 65 M12x1.25 M14x1.25 103.5
CFF100579 85 72 163
CFF100580 25 88 195
CFF100581 5 83 M16x1.5 98
CFF100582 87 84.5 278.5
CFF100583 32 56 250
CFF100585 84 56 59
CFF100586 23 102 57
CFF100587 86 80 170
CFF100588 39 105 168
CFF100590 28 79 22 199,5
CFF100591 25 98 128
CFF100592 154.5 151.5
CFF100593 35 82 23 118
CFF100594 32 75 180
CFF100595 85 72 183
CFF100597 25 81 160
CFF100598 25 55;88 160
CFF100599 32 55 275
CFF100600 25 93 177
CFF100601 2 84 132
CFF100603 25 86 215
CFF100604 39 137 195
CFF100606 25 85 193
CFF100608 2 80 101
CFF100630 96 70 120
CFF100641 9 151
CFF100644 89 92 139
CFF100645 89 92 139.5
CFF100646 74 76 9.2 135
CFF100648 37 80 109
CFF100649 20 55 250
CFF100657 89 90 156
CFF100658 98 89 180
CFF100659 35 88,5 118,5
CFF100660 26 90 119
CFF100663 35 67.5 27 162
CFF100664 35 81 150
CFF100670 3 86,5 M12 x 1.25 M16 x 1.5 142
CFF100746 92 168
CFF100747 91
CFF101560 35 91.5 23.5 73
CFF101561 76 71 20 89
CFF101562 35 71 16.5 131.5
CFF101563 35 102 43 84.5
CFF101565 39 95 125
CFF101566 36 86,7 10 100
CFF500416 35 71 20.5 86.5
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CCF0001 278.5 207 25
CCF0001C 278.5 207 25
CCF0002 412 144 25
CCF0002C 410 144 25
CCF0003 224 202 17
CCF0005 259 178 31
CCF0006 404 162 33
CCF0006C 404 162 33
CCF0007 258 200 25
CCF0008C 313 154 40
CCF0009 183 191 30 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0010 262 120 30
CCF0011 210 207 31
CCF0011C 210 207.5 29.5
CCF0012 369 149 26
CCF0012C 371 149 26
CCF0013 294 195 30
CCF0013C 295 200 30
CCF0015 331 163 30
CCF0015C 331 162 30
CCF0017 180 185 30
CCF0018 234 193 18
CCF0019 270 194 30
CCF0019C 270 194 29
CCF0021 279 219 30
CCF0021C 279 219 30
CCF0023 233 209 35
CCF0023C 234 209 34
CCF0024 350 160 30
CCF0024C 350 106 30
CCF0025 247 207 19
CCF0026 230 195 25
CCF0027 272 201 20
CCF0028 225 220 31
CCF0029 284 241.5 31
CCF0029C 281 242 42
CCF0030 253.5 99.5 12 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0031 235 223 17
CCF0032 265 225 21
CCF0033 239 211 17
CCF0034 180 181 12
CCF0035 229 160 31
CCF0036 * 195.5 262 41
CCF0037 195 106 22 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0038C 232 230 74
CCF0040 350 125 25
CCF0041 296 167 25
CCF0043C 233 209 40
CCF0045 216 200 30
CCF0046 538 110 25
CCF0046C 538 110 25
CCF0047 343 157 54
CCF0047C 343 157 54
CCF0048C 498 145 37
CCF0049 327 169 34
CCF0049C 327 165 34
CCF0050 215 214 19
CCF0050C 218 213 19
CCF0051 194 214 29
CCF0051C 196 212 30
CCF0052 200 220 20
CCF0052C 200 220 20
CCF0054 220 204 20
CCF0055 234 152 19.5 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0056 269 233 30
CCF0057 267 201 30 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0057C 266 202 30 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0058 265 190 20
CCF0059 280 202.5 28 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0059C 280 204 25 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0060 248 185 35
CCF0060C 248 185 35
CCF0061 216 228 45
CCF0062 229 194 30
CCF0063 268 165 30
CCF0063C 260 165 30
CCF0065 213 186 25
CCF0066 * 241 201 24
CCF0067 292 184 18
CCF0068 669 104 28
CCF0068C 669 104 28
CCF0070 310 194 30
CCF0070C 310 194 30
CCF0073 286 160 31

CCF0073C 288 160 30
CCF0074 340 212 20
CCF0074C 340 212 20
CCF0075 167 112 102
CCF0077 197
CCF0078 196.5 184.5 42
CCF0079 418 148 17
CCF0079C 414 143 18
CCF0080 192 86 32 Set of 3 pieces
CCF0081 353 245 30
CCF0081C 354 243 30
CCF0082 334 156 29
CCF0082C 331 156 30
CCF0083 283 210 20
CCF0084R 231 173 17
CCF0085 335 113 30
CCF0086 146 123 24 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0087C 270 160 35
CCF0089 236 204 30
CCF0093 254 200 30
CCF0093C 255 200 30
CCF0094 230 174 20
CCF0094C 232 180 21
CCF0095 274 195 20
CCF0096 370 211 25
CCF0097 204 230.5 20
CCF0097C 217 208 20
CCF0099 330 181 30
CCF0100 201 174 17
CCF0101 241 176 20
CCF0106 255 193 38
CCF0107 310 254 34
CCF0107C 310 254 34
CCF0108 227 218 19
CCF0109 244 209 34
CCF0109C 242 209 34
CCF0111 280 103 20
CCF0112C 286 206 30
CCF0113 342 148 30
CCF0113C 346 148 30
CCF0114C 326 200 56
CCF0115 322 170 30 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0115C 317 170 30 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0116 194.5 215 25
CCF0116C 197 216 25
CCF0117 273 187 62
CCF0118 811 121 20
CCF0118C 832 122 20
CCF0119 264 216 20
CCF0119C 265 220 21
CCF0120 203 157 30 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0120C 203 157 30 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0122 211 187 30
CCF0123 198 217 18
CCF0124 299 204 30
CCF0124C 300 204 31
CCF0125 224 234 30
CCF0126 252 108 20 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0129 236.5 101 22 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0131 216 200 30
CCF0132 244 199 75
CCF0133 221 250 30
CCF0134 241 204 35
CCF0134C 241 204 35
CCF0137 292.5 94 30 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0137C 294 95 30 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0139 197 177 30
CCF0140 238 153 31
CCF0141 264 131 30 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0141C 264 131 30 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0142 181 185 31
CCF0143 272 195 30
CCF0143C 271 195 30
CCF0144 376 176 48
CCF0144C 376 176 45
CCF0146 216 163 25
CCF0147 437 118 30
CCF0149C 263 282 44
CCF0150C 270 196 32
CCF0151 230 180 20
CCF0152 240 190 20
CCF0153 251 182 20
CCF0154 260 102 25
CCF0155 291 191 30

* While Stocks Last
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CCF0155C 291 192 30
CCF0156 288 80 19 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0157 260 125 39 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0157C 260 125 39 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0158C 309 213 30
CCF0159 234 250 24
CCF0160 182 161 25
CCF0161 270 200 20
CCF0162 530 241 31
CCF0162C 530 241 31
CCF0164 271 200 28
CCF0165 225 114 30
CCF0166 292 142 34 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0166C 292 142 34 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0168 332 194 24
CCF0168C 332 187 25
CCF0169C 219 214 44
CCF0170 200 185 20
CCF0171C 211 214 25
CCF0172 249 172 20
CCF0173 238 279 35
CCF0173C 238 279 35
CCF0175 181 93 29
CCF0177 218 218 58
CCF0178 230 106 20
CCF0179 513 103 30
CCF0179C 510 97 35
CCF0180 354 233 34
CCF0180C 350 232 35
CCF0181 216 108 17 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0182 199 142 30
CCF0184 270 159 30
CCF0184C 270 159 30
CCF0185 205 212 30
CCF0186 242 204 20
CCF0187 257.5 101 37.5 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0192 396 257 46
CCF0196 372 85 20 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0197C 405 212 58
CCF0198 * 275 180 51
CCF0199 261 104 24 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0201 273 217 54
CCF0201C 273 217 54
CCF0202 385 170 17
CCF0203C 316 165 30 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0208 290 226 17.5
CCF0208C 288 226 17
CCF0209 387 148 25
CCF0209C 391 150 25
CCF0211R 310 254 34
CCF0216 356 169 30 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0216C 374 168 30 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0219 328 163.5 33
CCF0223 196 178 18
CCF0225 227 100 37 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0227 287 179 35
CCF0227C 286 179 35
CCF0233 230 100 18 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0237 231 173 17
CCF0238C 213 121 21 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0240 218 95 22 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0242 228 204 20
CCF0243 230 170 6
CCF0244C 250 181 45
CCF0245 230 249 18
CCF0249 498 89 43
CCF0257 259 199 25
CCF0260 384 253 25
CCF0282 372 166 25
CCF0282C 374 166 27
CCF0293 214 200 30
CCF0294C 198 202 40
CCF0302 176 138 30 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0302C 175 138 30 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0303 285 210 30
CCF0303C 285 207 58
CCF0303R 288 215 57
CCF0309 289 160 31
CCF0310 183 181 27
CCF0311 460 108 30
CCF0313C 308 235 23
CCF0315 439 143 17
CCF0320 246 215 32
CCF0320C 245 215 30

CCF0321 310 139 17
CCF0322 230 212 12
CCF0323C 232 217 30
CCF0327 512 98 35
CCF0327C 509 99 35
CCF0328 241 187 35
CCF0328C 239 188 31
CCF0331 261.5 228.5 30
CCF0334 125 110 20 Set of 3 pieces
CCF0335 213 212 30
CCF0336 221 200 28
CCF0337 239 197 30
CCF0338 225 112 30 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0339 294 99 30 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0339C 294 99 30 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0341 292 226 21
CCF0348C 395 182 32
CCF0349C 250 133 39 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0350C 262 184 30 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0351 347 203 33
CCF0352C 178 203 40
CCF0354 221 200 30
CCF0355 262 193.5 20
CCF0356 246 104 24
CCF0357 210 240 30
CCF0357C 210 241 32
CCF0360 336 194 17
CCF0360C 336 194 17
CCF0369 220 210 20
CCF0372 253 129 49
CCF0381 441 126 30
CCF0383 258 201 25
CCF0395C 197 192 30
CCF0402 226 114 57.5 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0408 357 137 18
CCF0413 257 165 21
CCF0417 220 96 25 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0419 252 154 35
CCF0419C 252 154 35
CCF0422C 241 206 30 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0424 217 195 25
CCF0426C 255 195 30
CCF0427 223 163 44
CCF0428 277 100 20
CCF0429C 278 219 41
CCF0433 262 208 30
CCF0434 200 118 20 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0435 225 100 25 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0436 230 200 20
CCF0437C 248 255 35
CCF0438C 233 244 30
CCF0440 246 196 40
CCF0440C 248 196 40
CCF0441 197 188 10
CCF0443C 158 156 20
CCF0447 236 201 25
CCF0448 191 239 20
CCF0454C 316 190 29
CCF0455 246 99 17 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0456 216 193 35
CCF0458 241 106 20 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0460 215 200 40
CCF0461 217 185 20
CCF0464 211 198 25
CCF0464C 211 198 25
CCF0465 257 224 35
CCF0465C 256 224 35
CCF0466 250 105 18 Set of 2 pieces
CCF0467C 360 180 35
CCF0468 255 182 35
CCF0469 265 187 35
CCF0469C 265 187 35
CCF0470C 260 270 43
CCF0471 210 255 20
CCF0472 258 201 35
CCF0473 194 187 29.5
CCF0474 220 157 30
CCF0475 210 200 35
CCF0476 251 178 35
CCF0477 215 189 28
CCF0478 120 112 10
CCF0479 211 189 15
CCF0480 253 234 30
CCF0480C 253 234 30

* While Stocks Last
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CCF0485 225 253 20
CCF0485C 225 253 20
CCF0490 250 181 35
CCF0499 259.5 148.5 25
CCF0506 164 90 30 Set of 2 pieces
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EN
[1] Not for sale or resale in Germany, Italy, France, Great Britain, Ireland
[2] Not for sale or resale in Germany, Spain, France, Great Britain, Ireland

[3] Only for sale in Germany, Italy, France, Great Britain, Ireland
[4] Only for sale in Germany, Spain, France, Great Britain, Ireland



DE
[1] Nicht für den Verkauf oder Wiederverkauf in Deutschland, Frankreich,

Großbritannien, Irland, Italien bestimmt
[2] Nicht für den Verkauf oder Wiederverkauf in Deutschland, Frankreich,

Großbritannien, Irland, Spanien bestimmt

[3] Nur für den Verkauf in Deutschland, Frankreich, Großbritannien, Irland,
Italien bestimmt

[4] Nur für den Verkauf in Deutschland, Frankreich, Großbritannien, Irland,
Spanien bestimmt


FR
[1] Ne peut être vendu ni revendu en Allemagne, en Italie, en France, en

Grande-Bretagne et en Irlande
[2] Ne peut être vendu ni revendu en Allemagne, en Espagne, en France,

en Grande-Bretagne et en Irlande

[3] Vendu en Allemagne, en Italie, en France, en Grande-Bretagne et en
Irlande uniquement

[4] Vendu en Allemagne, en Espagne, en France, en Grande-Bretagne et
en Irlande uniquement
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ES
[1] No es posible la venta o reventa en Alemania, Italia, Francia,  Gran

Bretaña, Irlanda.
[2] No es posible la venta o reventa en Alemania, España, Francia,  Gran

Bretaña, Irlanda

[3] Únicamente para su venta en Alemania, Italia, Francia, Gran Bretaña,
Irlanda

[4] Únicamente para su venta en Alemania, España, Francia, Gran
Bretaña, Irlanda



NL
[1] Niet te koop of voor wederverkoop in Duitsland, Italië, Frankrijk, Groot

Brittannië, Ierland
[2] Niet te koop of voor wederverkoop in Duitsland, Spanje, Frankrijk,

Groot Brittannië, Ierland

[3] Uitsluitend te koop in Duitsland, Italië, Frankrijk, Groot Brittannië,
Ierland

[4] Uitsluitend te koop in Duitsland, Spanje, Frankrijk, Groot Brittannië,
Ierland


IT
[1] Non per la vendita o la rivendita in Germania, Italia, Francia, Gran

Bretagna, Irlanda
[2] Non per la vendita o la rivendita in Germania, Spagna, Francia, Gran

Bretagna, Irlanda

[3] Solo per la vendita in Germania, Italia, Francia, Gran Bretagna, Irlanda
[4] Solo per la vendita in Germania, Spagna, Francia, Gran Bretagna,

Irlanda
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RO
[1] Nu poate fi vândut sau revândut în Germania, Italia, Franţa, Marea

Britanie, Irlanda
[2] Nu poate fi vândut sau revândut în Germania, Spania, Franţa, Marea

Britanie, Irlanda

[3] Exclusiv pentru comercializare în Germania, Italia, Franţa, Marea
Britanie, Irlanda

[4] Exclusiv pentru comercializare în Germania, Spania, Franţa, Marea
Britanie, Irlanda



PL
[1] Nie do sprzedaży ani odsprzedaży w Niemczech, Włoszech, Francji,

Wielkiej Brytanii, Irlandii
[2] Nie do sprzedaży ani odsprzedaży w Niemczech, Hiszpanii, Francji,

Wielkiej Brytanii, Irlandii

[3] Tylko do sprzedaży w Niemczech, Włoszech, Francji, Wielkiej Brytanii,
Irlandii

[4] Tylko do sprzedaży w Niemczech, Hiszpanii, Francji, Wielkiej Brytanii,
Irlandii


GR
[1] Δεν προορίζεται για πώληση ή μεταπώληση σε Γερμανία, Ιταλία, Γαλλία,

Μεγάλη Βρετανία, Ιρλανδία
[2] Δεν προορίζεται για πώληση ή μεταπώληση σε Γερμανία, Ισπανία,

Γαλλία, Μεγάλη Βρετανία, Ιρλανδία

[3] Μόνο για πώληση σε Γερμανία, Ιταλία, Γαλλία, Μεγάλη Βρετανία,
Ιρλανδία

[4] Μόνο για πώληση σε Γερμανία, Ισπανία, Γαλλία, Μεγάλη Βρετανία,
Ιρλανδία
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PT
[1] Não para venda ou revenda na Alemanha, Itália, França, Grã-Bretanha,

Irlanda
[2] Não para venda ou revenda na Alemanha, Espanha, França,

Grã-Bretanha, Irlanda

[3] Apenas para venda na Alemanha, Itália, França, Grã-Bretanha, Irlanda
[4] Apenas para venda na Alemanha, Espanha, França, Grã-Bretanha,

Irlanda



HU
[1] Németországban, Olaszországban, Franciaországban,

Nagy-Britanniában és írországban eladásra vagy viszonteladásra nem
kínálható,

[2] Németországban, Spanyolországban, Franciaországban,
Nagy-Britanniában és írországban eladásra vagy viszonteladásra nem
kínálható,

[3] Kizárólag Németországban, Olaszországban, Franciaországban,
Nagy-Britanniában és írországban kínálható eladásra.

[4] Kizárólag Németországban, Spanyolroszgában, Franciaországban,
Nagy-Britanniában és írországban kínálható eladásra.


CZ
[1] Není určeno pro prodej nebo další prodej v Německu, Itálii, Francii,

Velké Británii a Irsku
[2] Není určeno pro prodej nebo další prodej v Německu, Španělsku,

Francii, Velké Británii a Irsku

[3] Pouze pro prodej v Německu, Itálii, Francii, Velké Británii a Irsku
[4] Pouze pro prodej v Německu, Španělsku, Francii, Velké Británii a Irsku
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RU
[1] Не для продажи или перепродажи в Германии, Италии, Франции,

Великобритании, Ирландии
[2] Не для продажи или перепродажи в Германии, Испании, Франции,

Великобритании, Ирландии

[3] Только для продажи в Германии, Италии, Франции,
Великобритании, Ирландии

[4] Только для продажи в Германии, Испании, Франции,
Великобритании, Ирландии



BG
[1] Не подлежи на продажба или препродажба в Германия, Италия,

Франция, Великобритания, Ирландия
[2] Не подлежи на продажба или препродажба в Германия, Испания,

Франция, Великобритания, Ирландия

[3] Подлежи на продажба само в Германия, Италия, Франция,
Великобритания, Ирландия

[4] Подлежи на продажба само в Германия, Испания, Франция,
Великобритания, Ирландия


RS
[1] Nije za prodaju ili preprodaju u Nemačkoj, Italiji, Francuskoj, Velikoj

Britaniji, Irskoj
[2] Nije za prodaju ili preprodaju u Nemačkoj, Španiji, Francuskoj, Velikoj

Britaniji, Irskoj

[3] Samo za prodaju u Nemačkoj, Italiji, Francuskoj, Velikoj Britaniji, Irskoj
[4] Samo za prodaju u Nemačkoj, Španiji, Francuskoj, Velikoj Britaniji,

Irskoj
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HR
[1] Nije za prodaju ili preprodaju u Njemačkoj, Italiji, Francuskoj, Velikoj

Britaniji, Irskoj
[2] Nije za prodaju ili preprodaju u Njemačkoj, Španjolskoj, Francuskoj,

Velikoj Britaniji, Irskoj

[3] Samo za prodaju u Njemačkoj, Italiji, Francuskoj, Velikoj Britaniji, Irskoj
[4] Samo za prodaju u Njemačkoj, Španjolskoj, Francuskoj, Velikoj

Britaniji, Irskoj



TK
[1] Almanya, İtalya, Fransa, Büyük Britanya ve İrlanda’da satışa veya ikinci

elden tekrar satışa uygun değildir
[2] Almanya, İspanya, Fransa, Büyük Britanya ve İrlanda’da satışa veya

ikinci elden tekrar satışa uygun değildir

[3] Yalnızca Almanya, İtalya, Fransa, Büyük Britanya ve İrlanda’da satışa
uygundur

[4] Yalnızca Almanya, İspanya, Fransa, Büyük Britanya ve İrlanda’da satışa
uygundur
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Federal-Mogul Aftermarket España S.A.
Calle Alcarria, nº 2 • 28823 Coslada • Madrid • Spain
Phone + 34 91 746 1900 • Fax + 34 91 746 18 90

Federal-Mogul Aftermarket France SAS
60-62, rue Danjou • 92517 Boulogne-Billancourt Cedex • France
Phone +33 (0) 1 46 94 27 00 • Fax +33 (0) 1 46 94 27 01
Service Commande de stock :
Phone +33 (0) 810 000 029 • Fax +32 (0) 34 50 80 26
Service Commande express :
Phone +33 (0) 810 000 029 • Fax +32 (0) 34 50 80 26

Federal-Mogul Italy Srl • Aftermarket Division 
Via Enrico Fermi 8 • 37135 Verona • Italy
Phone +39 045 828 13 11 • Fax +39 045 828 14 00

Federal-Mogul VCS OOO
Smolnaya street 24D, 13th floor • 125445 Moscow • Russia
Phone +7 495 221 50 60 • Fax +7 495 221 50 64

Federal-Mogul Aftermarket GmbH
Albert-Ruprecht-Strasse 2 • 71636 Ludwigsburg • Germany
Phone +49 (0) 7141-64865-8230 • Fax +49 (0) 7141-64865-8390

Federal-Mogul Aftermarket UK Limited
Greyhound Drive • Bradford • BD7 1NQ • U.K.
Phone +44 (0) 800 970 0203 • Fax +44 (0) 1274 848282

Federal-Mogul Aftermarket Southern Africa (PTY) Ltd
33 Western Boulevard • 2092 City West Johannesburg • South Africa
Phone +27 (0) 11 630 3000 • Fax +27 (0) 11 630 3106

Federal-Mogul Motorparts Serbia*
Spanskih Boraca 22 • 11070 Novi Beograd • Serbia
Phone +381 11 31 31 918 • Fax +381 11 31 31 848

Federal-Mogul Global Aftermarket EMEA bvba
Prins Boudewijnlaan 5 • 2550 Kontich • Belgium
Central Distribution Centre
Schoondonkweg 17 • 2830 Willebroek • Belgium
Phone +32 (0) 3450 83 10 • Fax +32 (0) 3450 83 38

Federal Mogul Powertrain Otomotiv A.S. (Aftermarket Division)
Meclis-i Mebusan Cad. No: 53 Dereli İş Merkezi 34427 • Fındıklı / İstanbul • Türkiye
Phone +90 212 292 6313 • Fax +90 212 292 6260

BERU® is a Registered Trademark of Borg Warner

© 2017 Federal-Mogul Global Aftermarket EMEA, BVBA. All trademarks shown are owned by Federal-Mogul LLC or one or more of its subsidiaries in one or more countries. www.fmmotorparts.eu

Federal-Mogul Motorparts Sharjah*
Sharjah Airport International Free Zone (Saif-Zone)
Building X3 • Phone 20, 21, 22 • P.O.Box. 120548 • Sharjah • UAE
Phone +971 6 557 8870 • Fax +971 6 557 8941

Federal-Mogul Aftermarket Egypt Ltd.
3 El Yemen St., Giza • 12311 Egypt • P.O. Box: 391 Dokki • Egypt
Phone +202 333 85 725 • Fax +202 374 84 147

* Branch office of Federal-Mogul Global Aftermarket EMEA, bvba

CHAMPION85141798_Filter_Cat2018_cover_CATCM1807_v2.indd   6 10/08/2018   10:36:53



Ch
am

pi
on

® 
is

 a
 r

eg
is

te
re

d 
tr

ad
em

ar
k 

of
 F

ed
er

al
-M

og
ul

 L
LC

 o
r 

on
e 

or
 m

or
e 

of
 it

s 
su

bs
id

ia
ri

es
 in

 o
ne

 o
r 

m
or

e 
co

un
tr

ie
s.

  -
 P

R
M

CM
17

37
-E

N

Your Champion specialist

PARTS FOR PASSIONATE PEOPLE.

Learn more about quality products 
and latest technologies on 
www.championautoparts.eu

IGNITION
• Spark Plugs
•  Ignition Coils
•  Wire Sets
• Glow Plugs
• Glow Control Units

FILTERS
• Diesel Filters
•  Petrol Filters
• Oil Filters
• Cabin Filters
•  Air Filters

BRAKES
• Brake Pads
• Brake Discs
• Brake Shoe Kits
• Wear Indicators

WIPERS
• Aerovantage
•  Easyvision
•  Rainy Day

LIGHTING
• Xenon
• Halogen
• Miniature

Federal Mogul Global Aftermarket EMEA bvba
Prins Boudewijnlaan 5
2550 Kontich - Belgium
info@fmmotorparts.eu
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